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Background and Position 

1. I am employed by Compeer Financial, PCA ("Compeer") as a Principal Credit Risk 

Officer and, as a result, have personal knowledge of the facts hereinafter deposed to unless 

otherwise expressly stated to be based on information and belief in which case I verily 

believe same to be true. 

2. Unless expressly stated otherwise, any references to monetary amounts in my affidavit are 

in United States Dollars (USD). 

The Sunterra Group and Lending Relationship With Compeer 

3. I have reviewed the Affidavit ofNic Rue, sworn June 19, 2025 and capitalized terms used 

in my Affidavit are intended to have the same meaning as those used by Mr. Rue unless 

otherwise expressly stated. 

4. I did not have any personal involvement in the historical lending relationship between 

Compeer and the Sunterra Customers. I first became involved in this matter on February 

10, 2025, when concerns about the volume and account activity between the U.S. Sunterra 

Entities and the Canadian Sunterra Entities were escalated within Compeer. I became 

involved in my role as Principal Credit Risk Officer. In that role, I am involved in reviewing 

and assessing whether Compeer's customers are in default of their lending arrangements 

and, if so, implementing Compeer's process for rectifying those defaults, including 

enforcement against security. As set out below, following further investigation by 

Compeer, the concerns raised about the volume and account activity has been identified as 

an ongoing and sophisticated cheque kiting fraud (the "Cheque Kiting Scheme"). 

5. In the ordinary course of its business, Compeer maintains records for transactions that are 

processed through Compeer accounts, and this was the case for the accounts that the 

Sunterra Customers maintained with Compeer. As part of my involvement in this matter, I 

have reviewed these records, which are appended below where relevant to the content of 

my Affidavit. 
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The Cheque Kiting Fraud 

6. The U.S. Sunterra Entities, as with most of Compeer's commercial customers, are not 

subject to any holds on their use of funds when they deposit a cheque. When one of the 

U.S. Sunterra Entities deposited a cheque, that entity had immediate access to the funds 

deposited. However, the process of clearing a cheque is not instantaneous and it takes 

several days for the funds to be confirmed, through a clearing house, and withdrawn from 

the account on which the cheque was issued. 

7. In the ordinary course, funds from a deposited cheque are made conditionally available to 

Compeer's customers based on the representation that the person issuing the cheque has 

the funds available for it to be cashed (and are not deliberately issuing cheques that will be 

returned as non-sufficient funds). This is referred to as the "float". The float is not advanced 

to a customer as an additional source of credit. It is provided to ensure liquidity of funds 

so that a commercial customer's ability to use their funds is not hindered by delays inherent 

in the banking system associated with processing cheques (if cheques could be processed 

instantaneously, as is the case for wire transfers, there would be no float). 

8. Cheque kiting is the act of abusing the float by cycling cheques between two or more 

accounts under common control to use funds made conditionally available when a cheque 

is deposited even though funds are not actually available to honour the cheque. One cycle 

of a cheque kiting fraud consists of the following process: 

(a) A cheque is drawn on Account #1 and deposited into Account #2. 

(b) Funds are conditionally credited to Account #2 for the cheque, even if funds are not 

actually available in Account #1 (as this confirmation does not happen until the 

cheque is processed and cleared). 

(c) A larger cheque is then drawn on Account #2 and deposited into Account #1. 

(d) Again, funds are conditionally credited to Account #1 for the larger cheque issued 

from Account #2. 



- 4 -

(e) The original cheque drawn on Account #1 then clears and is satisfied by the funds 

that were conditionally credited to Account #1 from the deposit of the cheque from 

Account #2. The difference in funds between the two cheques can then be extracted 

by the fraudster. 

9. This cycle can then be repeated and can be sustained for an indefinite period of time by 

continuously increasing the amount that is cycled by either issuing larger cheques or more 

cheques ( as, absent the injection of external funds, a larger total pool of funds is required 

to cover the repayment of cheques issued as part of the last cycle along with any funds that 

are actually withdrawn or used by the kiting entities for purposes other than simply 

perpetuating the fraud). 

10. In the case of the Sunterra Group, the Canadian Sunterra Entities and the U.S. Sunterra 

Entities perpetuated a cheque kiting fraud by issuing vast quantities of cheques between 

themselves which were not supported by the funds held collectively in the accounts. I set 

out the basis for this conclusion in detail below. 

11. The processing of cheques issued to the U.S. Sunterra Entities by the Canadian Sunterra 

Entities generated an unusually long period of float because of the logistical challenges 

associated with processing cheques that were physically sent from Canada to the United 

States. The longer float increased Compeer's vulnerability to the Sunterra Group's cheque 

kiting fraud by increasing the amount of time the U.S. Sunterra Entities would have the 

conditionally advanced funds before having to issue the next set of cycled cheques. The 

process that was followed by Compeer to handle these cheques was as follows: 

(a) Sunterra Canada and/or Sunwold Canada would send, via courier or mail, physical 

cheques to Compeer's office in Mankato, Minnesota; 

(b) When received, Compeer staff would then manually credit the account of the 

recipient of the cheque (Sunterra U.S. or Sunwold U.S.). This would typically be 

done on the same day that the cheque was received by Compeer in Mankato. The 

cheques themselves would be made out to Compeer (rather than the name of the 

entity receiving the cheque) because the cheques were being applied to the 
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receiving entity's Compeer Account (which was a combined RLOC/FCM account 

rather than a traditional deposit account with a bank); and 

( c) Compeer staff would then send the physical cheque ( again via courier or mail) to 

U.S. Bank, National Association for further processing and, ultimately, clearing of 

the cheque through a clearing exchange. 

12. Of note, the cheques received in Mankato were only the inbound cheques (coming from 

the Canadian Sunterra Entities to the U.S. Sunterra Entities). The Compeer staff who were 

processing these inbound cheques would not have seen ( or been involved in the processing) 

of the outbound cheques (going from the U.S. Sunterra Entities to the Canadian Sunterra 

Entities). 

13. A specific example of the process followed to kite funds is described below in relation to 

a single 'tum' of the cheque kiting fraud between Sunwold Canada and Sunwold U.S as 

well as a separate example for a single 'tum' of the fraud as between Sunterra Canada and 

Sunterra U.S. These are meant to be examples, as this process was followed hundreds of 

times between Sunwold Canada/Sunwold U.S. and Sunterra Canada/Sunterra U.S. 

14. A specific demonstration of the cheque kiting fraud requires an examination of account 

records in both Canada and the United States. On a monthly basis, Compeer prepared 

account statements showing the deposits and withdrawals into the Compeer Accounts for 

each of the Sunterra Customers. Copies of these statements from January 1, 2024 to 

February 28, 2025 are attached as Exhibit "1", "2", and "3" for each of Sunterra U.S., 

Sunwold U.S., and Lariagra U.S. These account statements show the extensive flow of 

funds into and out of the Compeer Accounts for each of the Sunterra Customers. Entries 

denoted as "Draft" represent payments out of the accounts (typically cheques) and entries 

denoted as "Special Prin Pmt'' represent the deposits of cheques (as described below, these 

deposit entries needed to be manually processed by Compeer's staff). 

15. Compeer did not have access to the banking records of Sunterra Canada or Sunwold 

Canada at any point in time prior to the discovery of the Sunterra Group's cheque kiting 

fraud in February of 2025 (and still does not have complete access to these). However, 
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account statements for both Sunwold Canada and Sunterra Canada from May 2024 

onwards have recently been produced by the Canadian Western Bank in Court of King's 

Bench of Alberta Action 2501 04252 and are attached as Exhibit "4" and Exhibit "5", 

respectively. 

Sunwold Example 

16. An example of cheque kiting mirroring the process described in Paragraph 8 of my 

Affidavit as between Sunwold Canada and Sunwold U.S. is as follows: 

(a) On January 29, 2025, Sunwold Canada issued seven cheques, totaling $6,000,000 

to Compeer to be credited to the Compeer Account of Sunwold U.S. All seven 

cheques were signed by Debbie Uffelman. Copies of these cheques are attached as 

Exhibit "6". 

(b) According to the banking records produced by the Canadian W estem Bank, on 

January 29, 2025, Sunwold Canada's bank account had a closing day balance of 

$56,735.76. As a result, Sunwold Canada did not have funds available to pay the 

$6,000,000 in cheques issued against that account. 

(c) These cheques were received by Compeer in Mankato on January 30, 2025 and 

credited to the account of Sunwold U.S. that same day. Prior to depositing the 

cheques the Sunwold U.S. account balance was only $4,550,290 (being less than 

$6,000,000 so funds did not exist between both accounts to satisfy the payment). 

Attached as Exhibit "7" is a true copy of Compeer's acknowledgement of receipt 

of the $6,000,000 in cheques from Sunwold Canada for deposit into the Sunwold 

U.S. Compeer Account. Attached as Exhibit "8" is a true copy of Sunwold U.S.'s 

January 2025 account statement showing that the account was credited with the 

funds on January 30, 2025. 

(d) On January 31, 2025, Sunwold U.S. issued 8 cheques, totaling $7,250,000 payable 

to Sunwold Canada. All 8 cheques were signed by Debbie Uffelman. Copies of 

these cheques are attached as Exhibit "9", which are true copies of excerpts from 

Exhibit "AA" of the Affidavit of Raymond Pai, sworn March 14, 2025 and filed in 
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Court of King's Bench Action 2501 04252 on behalf of Canadian Western Bank 

(the "Pai Affidavit"). According to Sunwold Canada's bank statements, these 

cheques were deposited the same day into the Sunwold Canada bank account at 

which time funds were credited into Sunwold Canada's account. 

(e) According to Sunwold Canada's bank statements, the January 29, 2025 cheques 

first described in Paragraph (a), above, cleared on February 4, 2025, using funds 

made available from deposits from Sunwold U.S. (as the balance in Sunwold 

Canada's bank account when the January 29, 2025 cheques were issued was 

negligible and the only significant inflow of funds was from depositing cheques 

from Sunwold U.S.). 

Sunterra Example 

17. An example of cheque kiting mirroring the process described in Paragraph 8 of my 

Affidavit as between Sunterra Canada and Sunterra U.S. is as follows: 

(a) On January 21, 2025, Sunterra Canada issued eleven cheques, totaling $10,000,000 

to Compeer to be credited to the Compeer Account of Sunterra U.S. All eleven 

cheques were signed by Debbie Uffelman. Copies of these cheques are attached as 

Exhibit "10". 

(b) According to banking records produced by the Canadian Wes tern Bank, on January 

21, 2025 Sunterra Canada's bank account had a closing day balance of$22,189.54. 

As a result, Sunterra Canada did not have funds available to pay the $10,000,000 

in cheques issued against that account. 

(c) These cheques were received by Compeer in Mankato on January 22, 2025 and 

credited to the account of Sunterra U.S. that same day. Prior to depositing the 

cheques the Sunterra U.S. account balance was $1,046,882 (being less than 

$10,000,000 so funds did not exist between both accounts to satisfy payment of the 

cheques). Attached as Exhibit "11" is a true copy of Compeer's acknowledgement 

ofreceipt of the $10,000,000 in cheques from Sunterra Canada for deposit into the 

Compeer Account of Sunterra U.S .. Attached as Exhibit "12" is a true copy of 
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Sunterra U.S.'s January 2025 account statement showing that the account was 

credited with the funds on January 22, 2025. 

(d) On January 23, 2025, Sunterra U.S. issued 12 cheques, totaling $11,690,000 

payable to Sunterra Canada. All 12 cheques were signed by Debbie Uffelman. 

Copies of these cheques are attached as Exhibit "13", which are true copies of 

excerpts from Exhibit "AA" of the Pai Affidavit. According to Sunterra Canada's 

bank statements, these cheques were deposited the same day into the Sunwold 

Canada bank account at which time funds were credited into Sunterra Canada's 

account. 

(e) According to Sunterra Canada's bank statements, the January 21, 2025 cheques 

first described in Paragraph (a), above, cleared on January 27, 2025, using the funds 

made available from the deposits from Sunterra U.S. (as the balance in Sunterra 

Canada's bank account when the January 21 , 2025 cheques were issued was 

negligible and the only significant inflow of funds was from depositing cheques 

from Sunterra U.S.). 

Review of Historical Transactions 

18. While the cheque kiting fraud was going on, funds would be cycled between the U.S. 

Sunterra Entities and the Canadian Sunterra Entities in a continuously increasing amount. 

19. Compeer has reviewed its historical transaction records to assess the quantum of 

intercompany transactions that took place between the Canadian Sunterra Entities and the 

Sunterra Customers. I am advised by my review of the analysis undertaken by Compeer's 

staff that the following table accurately depicts the sum total of all the transactions that 

flowed through the Compeer Accounts of the Canadian Sunterra Entities on an annual basis 

in the years leading up to the discovery of the cheque kiting fraud: 

Year Total Transaction Amount 
2005 $14,252,840.36 
2006 $21 ,965,514.23 
2007 $34,086,356.86 
2008 $58,662,782.17 
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2009 $70,457,849.34 
2010 $97,498,566.67 
2011 $139,378,210.35 
2012 $276,609,665.52 
2013 $823,576,240.61 
2014 $748,124,993 .66 
2015 $606,209,483.33 
2016 $545,450,847.78 
2017 $530,861,258.84 
2018 $429,793,524.28 
2019 $1,051 ,590,285.47 
2020 $762,092,004.52 
2021 $1 ,243 ,870,618.67 
2022 $2,529,146,422.69 
2023 $4,204,812,876.87 
2024 $6,297,525,136.98 

20. A graph plotting the absolute value of the amounts transacted between these entities on an 

annual basis since 2005 is shown below. The dollar value of the transactions in the accounts 

increased significantly from 2020/2021 onwards, which is consistent with the cheque kiting 

activity having gone on for many years. 

Sum of Annual Transactions - Sunterra Customers 
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21. The records produced by the Canadian W estem Bank in Court of King's Bench Action 

2501 04252 go back only until May of 2024. Account statements for the Sunterra U.S. and 

Sunwold U.S. accounts for these same periods in 2024 are included in Exhibit "1" and 

Exhibit "2", above. Taken together, these account statements show the same pattern of 

fraudulent cheque kiting as described in the examples set out in Paragraphs 15 and 16, 

above, dating back through all the months that the Canadian Western Bank account 

statements are available. 

22. As a condition of accessing its RLOC credit facility, Sunwold U.S. was required to provide 

Compeer with borrowing base certificates setting out its assets. Ray Price signed these 

certificates issued by Sunwold U.S. as representative of Sunwold U.S. attesting to the 

accuracy of these certificates which were relied on by Compeer in continuing to extend 

funds on the RLOC facility. True copies of the base borrowing certificates provided to 

Compeer by Sunwold U.S. between January 1, 2024 and February 15, 2025 are attached 

as Exhibit "14". These certificates do not delineate any amount for cheques "in transit" 

nor do they delineate any amount for cheques from the Canadian Sunterra Entities which 

have been conditionally deposited but which have not yet cleared. In other words, for the 

purposes of the base borrowing certificates, the Sunterra Customers appear to have either 

treated the cheque deposits from the Canadian Sunterra Entities as cash or did not reference 

them at all. 

Discovery of Fraud and Computation of Loss 

23. The fraud continued up until February 11, 2025 when, as detailed below, Compeer 

terminated the cheque-writing privileges of the U.S. Sunterra Entities. 

24. Between January 27 and February 10 Compeer received cheques that amounted to 

$80,904,000 from Sunterra Canada payable to Compeer for deposit into the Compeer 

Account of Sunterra U.S. and cheques that amounted to $67,200,000 from Sunwold 

Canada payable to Compeer for deposit into the Compeer Account of Sunwold U.S. 

Compeer credited the respective accounts in these amounts upon receipt of the cheques. 

However, not all of these cheques had cleared by February 11. I attach as Exhibit "15" 

through Exhibit "23" true copies of these bundles of cheques as received by Compeer. 
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25. These amounts are significantly more than the stated annual revenues of the U.S. Sunterra 

Entities. For example, attached as Exhibit "24" is a true copy of the income statements 

that Sunterra U.S. and Sunwold U.S. provided to Compeer in connection with the renewal 

of its RLOC which took place in October of 2024. In that document, Sunterra U.S. stated 

it had $3,373,157 in revenue up to August 24, 2024 (which, annualized is $5,239,159) and 

Sunwold U.S. stated it had $21,666,936 in revenue up to August 31, 2024 (which, 

annualized is $32,500,404). The deposits made in the two-week period preceding February 

11, 2025 are many multiples of the stated annualized revenues of these entities. 

26. In hindsight and based on this analysis undertaken after the February meetings with Ray 

Price, discussed below, there are obviously no business reasons for the transactions I have 

described, and the rationale provided by Ray Price to Nie Rue for the approach to 

intercompany transactions and the use of cheques was a ruse to conceal the Cheque Kiting 

Scheme. 

27. As of February 5, 2025, the Sunterra Customers had a combined positive balance of 

approximately $21,000,000 in their Compeer Accounts as set out in the February 2025 

Compeer Account statements, contained in Exhibits 1 through 3 to my Affidavit. 

28. This balance included the cheques that had been issued by either Sunterra Canada or 

Sunwold Canada and deposited and immediately credited into the accounts of Sunterra 

U.S. or Sunwold U.S. However, many of these cheques had not yet cleared (and so 

Compeer had not yet received the funds from Sunterra Canada or Sunwold Canada). 

Accordingly, and as it was determined in the following weeks, the balance in the amount 

of $21,000,000 was entirely made up of conditional credit. 

29. Attached as Exhibit "25" is a true copy of e-mail correspondence exchanged between 

Compeer's in-house counsel and Ray Price. As set out in that correspondence: 

(a) On February 11, 2025, Compeer alerted Ray Price that it had identified concerns 

with the volume of apparently offsetting cheques that were being issued back and 

forth between the accounts held by the U.S. Sunterra Entities and accounts operated 

in Canada with the Canadian Western Bank. Compeer also advised Ray Price that 
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Compeer would immediately suspend cheque writing privileges for the U.S. 

Sunterra Entities for any inter-company transfers. 

(b) On February 13, 2025, Compeer, in writing, renewed an earlier request made in 

discussion with Ray Price for the provision of information from Sunterra Group's 

Canadian Western Bank accounts to allow Compeer to validate the balances in 

those accounts (so as to confirm that funds were available to satisfy cheques that 

had previously been deposited to the U.S. Sunterra Entities' Compeer Accounts). 

30. Because Compeer terminated cheque writing from the U.S. Sunterra Entities, the kiting 

fraud could no longer be sustained as there would be no new cheques from the U.S. 

Sunterra Entities available to deposit to the Canadian Sunterra Entities to fund earlier 

cheques issued by the Canadian Sunterra Entities and previously deposited to the U.S. 

Sunterra Entities' accounts. Without funds available, the earlier cheques issued by the 

Canadian Sunterra Entities were dishonoured for insufficient funds. The cycle of the 

Cheque Kiting Scheme had been broken, further confirming it in fact a cheque kiting fraud. 

31. Attached as Exhibit "26" is a true copy of e-mail correspondence, dated February 14, 2025 

from Ray Price advising Compeer that $12,300,000 in cheques drawn on Sunwold 

Canada's account (previously deposited and credited to Sunwold U.S.'s Compeer Account) 

were being dishonored by Canadian Western Bank and $16,600,000 in cheques drawn on 

Sunterra Canada's account (previously deposited and credited to Sunterra U.S.'s Compeer 

Account) were being dishonored by Canadian Western Bank. 

32. On February 18, 2025, I participated in a follow-up virtual meeting between representatives 

of Compeer and the Sunterra Group. The representatives from the Sunterra Group included 

Ray Price as well as Art Price, who identified himself as the Chair of the Board for the 

Sunterra Group. None of the financial information that Compeer had requested previously 

from Ray Price on February 13, 2025 had been provided by the time of this meeting, nor 

was it ever provided. At this meeting Art Price assured us that the Sunterra Group was in 

a stronger financial position than it had been in several years and that the dishonored 

cheques were the result of some "banking relationship struggles". In addition: 
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(a) Ray Price advised that the cheques that had been dishonored by the Canadian 

Western Bank on February 14, 2025 were all the rejections that would be occurring. 

(b) Art Price advised, on behalf of the Sunterra Group, that the business was in a 

positive financial position and that Compeer would be paid in full . 

33. Contrary to the statements that Ray and Art Price made on February 18, 2025, Canadian 

Western Bank dishonored many other cheques. Ultimately, $59,900,000 in cheques which 

had been issued by either Sunterra Canada or Sunwold Canada and which had previously 

been deposited into the accounts of Sunterra U.S. or Sunwold U.S. and credited by 

Compeer were dishonoured. These cheques were dishonored because Sunterra Canada and 

Sunwold Canada did not have sufficient funds in their accounts. They did not have 

sufficient funds as Compeer was no longer letting the U.S. Sunterra Entities issue cheques 

and the conditional credit provided by Compeer and National Bank was no longer being 

granted. The jig was up. 

34. As a result, as of February 28, 2025, the positive balance (of approximately $21,000,000 

that had existed in the Compeer accounts on February 5, 2025) had become a 

$35,924,307.05 negative balance, representing the loss that Compeer experienced as a 

result of the kiting fraud (the "Loss"). The amount of the Loss exceeded the amount of 

credit advanced by Compeer in the RLOCs. 

Steps Taken to Recover On Collateral 

35. As a result of the forgoing, I participated in the inspection of the collateral subject to the 

Security Agreements to assess what would be available for Compeer to enforce against to 

try to offset a portion of the Loss. This included an inspection of the swine owned by 

Sunwold U.S. and well as Lariagra U.S. Following those inspections, the estimated value 

of the collateral was significantly less than the Loss. 

36. On March 10, 2025, Compeer issued notices of default and demands for payment to each 

of the Sunterra Customers in relation to the RLOC Agreements. A true copy of these 

notices of default and demands are attached as Exhibit "27". Despite Compeer's demands, 

no payments have been received. 
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37. On March 18, 2025, given its conclusion that the U.S. Sunterra Entities had participated in 

fraudulent conduct and to try to maximize its ability to recover against its security, 

Compeer sought the appointment of a receiver over the affairs of the Sunterra Customers. 

A true copy of Compeer's complaint seeking this relief is attached as Exhibit "28". 

38. On March 28, 2025, the United States District Court granted Compeer's application and 

appointed a receiver. A true copy of the Court's Order is attached as Exhibit "29". A true 

copy of the Court's memorandum of opinion is attached as Exhibit "30". 

39. Following the appointment of the Receiver, the personal property of the Sunterra 

Customers was accounted for and liquidated. A final sale of the assets of these entities was 

approved by the U.S. Federal Court on May 30, 2025. A copy of the Court's Order 

approving the sale is attached as Exhibit "31". As of the date of this Affidavit, no proceeds 

have yet been realized by Compeer in connection with these enforcement proceedings. 

While the gross proceeds of the sale are notionally $15,000,000 on the face of the asset 

purchase documents attached in Exhibit "33", the anticipated proceeds of the sale will be 

less as the actual inventory of pigs that were subject to the sale was lower than the asset 

purchase agreement states because the flow of pigs into the Sunterra Customers was 

interrupted by the Price family. No recovery is expected as against the Sunterra Customers 

outside of this sale process. 

40. On April 11, 2025, Compeer made a demand of Sunterra Enterprises on the guarantees that 

it had provided in connection with the obligations of the Sunterra Customers in the amount 

ofUSD $25,729,079.66. Sunterra Enterprises has neglected or refused to pay any amounts 

under the guarantees. A true copy of Compeer's April 11, 2025 demand is attached as 

Exhibit "32". 

Balance of Convenience Favours Relief Sought 

41. I have reviewed the affidavits of Raymond Pai, sworn March 14, 2025 and filed in Court 

of King's Bench Action 2501 04252 on behalf of Canadian Western Bank (the "Pai 

Affidavit") and Arthur Price, sworn April 15, 2025 and filed in Court of King's Bench 
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Action 2501 06120 (the "Price Affidavit") on behalf of the Sunterra Group's application 

for protection under the Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act (the "CCAA"). 

42. As noted above, on February 11, 2025, Compeer suspended the cheque-writing privileges 

of the U.S. Sunterra Entities. Without access to those cheques to continue the cycle of 

cheque kiting, the fraud could no longer be sustained. 

43. I am advised, based on my review of Paragraph 46 - 51 of the Pai Affidavit that this 

resulted in a $43,000,000 CAD overdraft appearing in the accounts held by Sunwold 

Canada and Sunterra Canada with the Canadian Western Bank on February 14, 2025 (since, 

as of February 11, 2025 Sunwold Canada and Sunterra Canada no longer had the ability to 

deposit additional cheques from the U.S. Sunterra Entities to cover cheques issued for 

credit to the U.S. Sunterra Entities in previous rounds of the cheque kiting fraud). As set 

out in Exhibit Z of the Pai Affidavit, Canadian Western Bank then immediately took steps 

to dishonour approximately $29,000,000 in cheques issued by Sunwold Canada and 

Sunterra Canada. A copy of Exhibit Z of the Pai Affidavit is attached as Exhibit "33". As 

noted above, this was just the first tranche of disallowed cheques from the Canadian 

Western Bank and ultimately $59,900,000 in cheques were disallowed. 

44. When the Canadian Western Bank dishonored these cheques (and the subsequent cheques 

described above in Paragraph 33 of my Affidavit), that meant there were no funds available 

to repay the conditional credit that had previously been advanced by Compeer to the U.S. 

Sunterra Entities on the strength of those cheques. 

45. The result of this is that although Compeer - as between Compeer and the Canadian 

Western Bank - was the first to identify the cheque kiting fraud and take action to stop it, 

it was Compeer that suffered the loss because cutting off cheque writing privileges meant 

the cycle of fraud ended when Compeer was in a position where it had extended more 

conditional credit for deposited cheques (rather than in a position where more cheques 

drawn against the Compeer accounts were in the process of being cleared). By virtue of the 

nature of the cheque kiting fraud, had the Canadian Western Bank intervened when it had 

extended more conditional credit for deposited cheques, the opposite result would have 

happened and Canadian Western Bank, rather than Compeer, would have suffered the loss. 
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46. I am advised by my review of Paragraphs 89 - 92 of the Pai Affidavit that Canadian 

Western Bank has asserted that, after the fraud was stopped, it was owed only $17,532,351 

CAD against lending facilities that had a maximum credit limit of $19,982,272 CAD. 

Unlike the situation with Compeer, the credit facilities granted by Canadian Western Bank 

were not overdrawn. I am further advised by Paragraph 102 of the Price Affidavit that the 

intention of the Sunterra Group is to pay out the entirety of the debts owed to Canadian 

Western Bank. 

4 7. As noted above, the sale process that was conducted in respect of the assets held by the 

Sunterra Customers resulted in gross sales proceeds of $15,000,000 (which will be reduced 

by fees and other costs) against liabilities of $35,259,796.62. This means a deficit greater 

than $20,000,000 will remain which Compeer will be unable to satisfy against the assets 

of the Sunterra Customers. 

48. I am advised by my review of the Notice to Creditors issued in the CCAA proceeding 

commenced by the Sunterra Group, a true copy of which is attached as Exhibit "34" that 

Compeer's claim would make it the largest single creditor of the Sunterra Group and that 

its claim is significantly larger than the combined total of the claims of all of the Sunterra 

Group's unsecured creditors. 

49. I am further advised by a review of Paragraph 47 of the Price Affidavit that Compeer's 

claim (even after accounting for realization against the Sunterra Customers) would 

represent a significant fraction of the overall assets available to the Sunterra Group 

(including the Canadian Sunterra Entities). Furthermore, in light of the Cheque Kiting 

Scheme that has been discovered, Compeer does not have faith in the management or 

ownership of the Canadian Sunterra Entities. The adjudication of Compeer's claim will be 

required to evaluate whether these entities are viable as going concerns. Further, if 

Compeer's claims are not addressed now, Compeer will be prejudiced, including by virtue 

of being unable to assert equitable doctrines, including marshalling, as I am advised by my 

review of Exhibit LL of the Pai Affidavit that there are cross-guarantees in favour of the 

Canadian Western Bank as between various Sunterra Group entities including Sunterra 
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Canada, Sunwold Canada, Sunterra Quality Food Markets Inc., Trochu Meat Processors 

Ltd., and Sunterra Food Corporation. 

50. I am also concerned about any further delays in being able to advance Compeer's claim as 

to date not only have various Sunterra Entities withheld information from Compeer but as 

a result of the stay of proceedings, Compeer has been unable to take further steps to uncover 

which other individuals were involved in the Cheque Kiting Fraud. Compeer also has an 

interest in the expeditious resolution of its claim to be able to cooperate with and update 

its regulator. 

51. I understand from my review of the Receiver's Motion to Show Cause in the U.S. 

Receivership Proceedings, a copy of which is filed as Exhibit "C" to the Affidavit of Sei 

Na, sworn on April 21, 2025, that the Receiver has previously expressed concerns 

regarding changes to the U.S. Sunterra Entities access to their accounting software and 

historical financial data which were altered following the issuance of the Receivership 

Order. Specifically, at approximately 10:30 a.m. on March 31, 2025, while the Receiver 

was reviewing financials with Sunterra employees on their online accounting platform, all 

information regarding accounts receivable, accounts payable, and the general ledger were 

missing. Shortly thereafter they were entirely kicked out of the accounting platform and 

after logging back into the system all data was missing. The Receiver was advised by 

employees of the US Sunterra Entities that certain Canadian vendors are not longer listed 

in the system and they no longer had access to the financials of the Canadian parent entities. 

Such access existed prior to March 31, 2025. I am concerned that other information may 

go missing, if Compeer is not permitted to proceed. 

52. On June 2, 2025, Compeer filed a Statement of Claim in Court of King's Bench Action 

2503 10998 a true copy of which is attached as Exhibit "35". Compeer is prepared to 

move forward with its claim on an expedited basis. 
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Summary Judgment is Appropriate 

53. I make this Affidavit in support of Compeer's Application to lift the stay of proceeding 

against Sunterra Canada, Sunwold Canada, Ray Price, and Debbie Uffelman and for 

summary judgment and for no other or improper purpose. 

SWORN BEFORE ME ) 
at Blue Earth County, Minnesota, this ) 
~ th day of June, 2025. ) 

7¼, t, Jl,,c,,,-, c..4, 2en~ ~ 
Notary Puf c ) 

) 

~ fi_~~ ~jl l 
) 

STEVE GROSLAND 



This is Exhibit "l" referred to in the Affidavit of Steve Grosland 
sworn before me thisZ Oday of June, 2025 

<JirPnc/e 9'aa C%s'h2-frl 
Notary Public in and for the State of Minnesota 

e BRENDA JEAN CHRISlENSON 
NOTARY PUBLIC- MINNESOTA 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/S1f2028 
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ACCOUNT DETAIL 

STATEMENT 

0.00 0.00 32,807.72 

0.00 0.00 32,807.72 

28,796.37 13,698,973.24 

Page 1 of 151 N 

12/31/241 
2133181 

0.00 

0.00 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/01 Beginning Balance 1,945.88 0.00 285,992.58 
01/02 Capitalize Int Inv 30.56 286,023.14 

01/02 Draft 017595 967,000.00 680,976.86 680,976.86 0.00 

01/02 Draft 017596 954,000.00 954,000.00 1,634,976.86 

01/02 Draft 017597 939,000.00 939,000.00 2,573,976.86 

01/02 Draft 017598 932,000.00 932,000.00 3,505,976.86 

01/02 Draft O 17 599 927,000.00 927,000.00 4,432,976.86 

01/02 Draft 017600 915,000.00 915,000.00 5,347,976.86 

01/02 Draft 017601 773,000.00 773,000.00 6,120,976.86 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 802,000.00 (802,000.00) 5,318,976.86 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 4,405,976.86 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 3,483,976.86 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 2,548,976.86 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 1,601,976.86 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 638,976.86 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 970,880.00 (638,976.86) 0.00 331,903.14 

01/03 Draft 017525 6,200.00 325,703.14 

01/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 325,703.14 

01/03 Draft 017524 8,000.00 317,703.14 

01/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (14,200.00) 317,703.14 

01/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (22,200.00) 317,703.14 

01/03 Draft 017479 8,200.00 309,503.14 

01/03 Draft 017528 6,200.00 6,200.00 (16,000.00) 309,503.14 

01/03 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 303,303.14 

***Continued on next page*** 
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STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 2 of 151 N 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/03 Draft 017492 5,560.00 297,743.14 

01/03 Draft 017527 8,000.00 8,000.00 (8,000.00) 297,743.14 

01/03 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 289,743.14 

01/03 Draft 017495 10,000.00 279,743.14 

01/03 Draft 017521 6,600.00 273,143.14 

01/03 Draft 017506 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 273,143.14 

01/03 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 265,143.14 

01/03 Capitalize Int Inv 35.46 265,178.60 

01/03 Draft 017609 541,000.00 262,063.12 262,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017608 836,000.00 836,000.00 1,098,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017607 854,000.00 854,000.00 1,952,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017606 873,000.00 873,000.00 2,825,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017605 914,000.00 914,000.00 3,739,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017604 922,000.00 922,000.00 4,661,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft017603 938,000.00 938,000.00 5,599,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017602 953,000.00 953,000.00 6,552,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 01761 O 958,000.00 958,000.00 7,510,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017611 946,000.00 946,000.00 8,456,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017612 932,000.00 932,000.00 9,388,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017613 923,000.00 923,000.00 10,311,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017614 915,000.00 915,000.00 11,226,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017615 862,000.00 862,000.00 12,088,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Draft 017515 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,094,063.12 (13,758.28) 

01/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 13,758.28 0.00 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 11,237,063.12 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 10,321,063.12 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 9,401,063.12 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 8,474,063.12 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 7,540,063.12 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 6,597,063.12 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 (959,000.00) 5,638,063.12 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (965,000.00) 4,673,063.12 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (972,000.00) 3,701,063.12 

01/04 Draft 017502 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,707,063.12 

01/04 Draft O 17 503 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,713,063.12 

01/04 Draft017523 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,719,063.12 

01/04 Draft O 17 486 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,725,063.12 

01/04 Draft 017505 7,400.00 7,400.00 3,732,463.12 

***Continued on next page*** 
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STATEMENT Page 3 of 151 N 

12/31 /24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/04 Draft 017529 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,740,463.12 

01/04 Draft 017489 12,200.00 12,200.00 3,752,663.12 

01/04 Draft 017518 5,416.67 5,416.67 3,758,079.79 

01/04 Draft017496 109,600.00 109,600.00 3,867,679.79 

01/04 Draft 017484 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,872,679.79 

01/04 Draft 017497 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,878,679.79 

01/04 Draft 017620 745,000.00 745,000.00 4,623,679.79 

01/04 Draft017619 838,000.00 838,000.00 5,461,679.79 

01/04 Draft017618 857,000.00 857,000.00 6,318,679.79 

01/04 Draft017617 868,000.00 868,000.00 7,186,679.79 

01/04 Draft017616 883,000.00 883,000.00 8,069,679.79 

01/04 Draft 017508 12,800.00 12,800.00 8,082,479.79 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 776,000.00 (776,000.00) 7,306,479.79 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 6,369,479.79 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 5,420,479.79 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 4,460,479.79 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 3,492,479.79 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 2,515,479.79 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 1,518,479.79 

01/05 Draft 017530 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,524,479.79 

01/05 Draft 017511 7,400.00 7,400.00 1,531,879.79 

01/05 Draft017514 12,600.00 12,600.00 1,544,479.79 

01/05 Draft 017480 29,600.00 29,600.00 1,574,079.79 

01/05 Draft 017563 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,580,079.79 

01/05 Draft017494 5,800.00 5,800.00 1,585,879.79 

01/05 Draft017519 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,591,879.79 

01/05 Draft 017487 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,597,879.79 

01/05 Draft 017499 18,564.40 18,564.40 1,616,444.19 

01/05 Draft017513 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,624,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017491 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,632,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017621 933,000.00 933,000.00 2,565,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017622 921,000.00 921,000.00 3,486,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017623 914,000.00 914,000.00 4,400,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017624 904,000.00 904,000.00 5,304,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017625 885,000.00 885,000.00 6,189,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017626 868,000.00 868,000.00 7,057,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017627 873,000.00 873,000.00 7,930,444.19 

01/05 Draft 017628 653,000.00 653,000.00 8,583,444.19 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 7,702,444.19 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 6,815,444.19 

***Continued on next page*** 
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CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page4of151 N 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 5,919,444.19 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 5,013,444.19 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 4,097,444.19 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 3,171,444.19 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 2,233,444.19 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 1,288,444.19 

01/08 Preauth Acct Payment 120,755.65 (120,755.65) 1,167,688.54 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/08 Draft 017482 7,400.00 7,400.00 1,175,088.54 

01/08 Draft 017481 7,800.00 7,800.00 1, 182,888.54 

01/08 Draft 017520 8,000.00 8,000.00 1, 190,888.54 

01/08 Draft 017507 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,200,888.54 

01/08 Draft017516 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,206,888.54 

01/08 Draft 017500 6,200.00 6,200.00 1,213,088.54 

01/08 Draft 017501 6,200.00 6,200.00 1,219,288.54 

01/08 Draft 017504 6,200.00 6,200.00 1,225,488.54 

01/08 Draft 017629 912,000.00 912,000.00 2,137,488.54 

01/08 Draft 017630 907,000.00 907,000.00 3,044,488.54 

01/08 Draft 017631 884,000.00 884,000.00 3,928,488.54 

01/08 Draft 017632 870,000.00 870,000.00 4,798,488.S4 

01/08 Draft 017633 777,000.00 777,000.00 5,575,488.54 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 4,634,488.54 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 3,667,488.54 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 2,693,488.54 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 1,714,488.54 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 728,488.54 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 (728,488.54) 0.00 269,511.46 

01/09 Draft 017485 6,000.00 263,511.46 

01/09 Capitalize Int Inv 28.80 263,540.26 

01/09 Draft 017638 860,000.00 596,459.74 596,459.74 0.00 

01/09 Draft 017637 876,000.00 876,000.00 1,472,459.74 

01/09 Draft 017636 899,000.00 899,000.00 2,371,459.74 

01/09 Draft 017635 928,000.00 928,000.00 3,299,459.74 

01/09 Draft 017634 932,000.00 932,000.00 4,231,459.74 

01/09 Draft 017493 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,237,459.74 

01/09 Draft 017483 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,243,459.74 

01/09 Draft 017498 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,249,459.74 

01/09 Special Prin Pmt 840,000.00 (840,000.00) 3,409,459.74 

01/09 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (950,000.00) 2,459,459.74 

***Continued on next page*** 
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12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/09 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 (959,000.00) 1,500,459.74 

01/09 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 525,459.74 

01/09 Special Prin Pmt 980,970.00 (525,459.74) 0.00 455,510.26 

01/10 Draft 01751 O 7,400.00 448,110.26 

01/10 Capitalize Int Inv 48.67 448,158.93 

01/10 Draft 017645 831,000.00 382,841.07 382,841.07 0.00 

01/10 Draft 017644 882,000.00 882,000.00 1,264,841.07 

01/10 Draft 017643 895,000.00 895,000.00 2,159,841.07 

01/10 Draft 017642 901,000.00 901,000.00 3,060,841.07 

01/10 Draft 017641 923,000.00 923,000.00 3,983,841.07 

01/10 Draft017640 935,000.00 935,000.00 4,918,841.07 

01/10 Draft 017639 944,000.00 944,000.00 5,862,841.07 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 4,989,841.07 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 4,032,841.07 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 3,064,841.07 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 (978,000.00) 2,086,841 .07 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 1,106,841.07 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 991,850.00 (991,850.00) 114,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017517 6,000.00 6,000.00 120,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017470 110,000.00 110,000.00 230,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017646 997,000.00 997,000.00 1,227,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017647 988,000.00 988,000.00 2,215,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017648 976,000.00 976,000.00 3,191,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017649 968,000.00 968,000.00 4,159,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017650 960,000.00 960,000.00 5,119,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017651 954,000.00 954,000.00 6,073,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017652 953,000.00 953,000.00 7,026,991.07 

01/11 Draft 017653 949,000.00 949,000.00 7,975,991.07 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 7,094,991.07 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 6,150,991.07 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 5,192,991.07 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 4,225,991.07 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 3,250,991.07 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 (981,000.00) 2,269,991.07 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 1,282,991.07 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 993,820.00 (993,820.00) 289,171.07 

01/12 Draft 017526 7,400.00 7,400.00 296,571.07 

01/12 Draft 017662 765,000.00 765,000.00 1,061,571.07 

01/12 Draft 017661 869,000.00 869,000.00 1,930,571.07 

01/12 Draft 017660 877,000.00 877,000.00 2,807,571.07 

***Continued on next page*** 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/12 Draft 017659 883,000.00 883,000.00 3,690,571.07 

01/12 Draft 017658 909,000.00 909,000.00 4,599,571.07 

01/12 Draft 017657 913,000.00 913,000.00 5,512,571.07 

01/12 Draft 017656 927,000.00 927,000.00 6,439,571.07 

01/12 Draft 017509 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,447,571 .07 

01/12 Preauth Acct Payment 109,451 .98 (5,711.68) (103,740.30) 6,343,830.77 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 742,000.00 (742,000.00) 5,601,830.77 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (895,000.00) 4,706,830.77 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 3,804,830.77 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 2,888,830.77 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 1,961,830.77 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 1,026,830.77 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 942,048.32 (942,048.32) 84,782.45 

01/12 Interest Payment 5,711 .68 (5,711 .68) 

01/16 Draft 017522 8,400.00 8,400.00 93,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017663 999,000.00 999,000.00 1,092,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017664 987,000.00 987,000.00 2,079,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017665 973,000.00 973,000.00 3,052,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017666 968,000.00 968,000.00 4,020,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017667 929,000.00 929,000.00 4,949,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017668 926,000.00 926,000.00 5,875,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017669 914,000.00 914,000.00 6,789,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017670 903,000.00 903,000.00 7,692,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017671 862,000.00 862,000.00 8,554,182.45 

01/16 Draft017672 854,000.00 854,000.00 9,408,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017673 843,000.00 843,000.00 10,251,182.45 

01/16 Draft 017674 598,000.00 598,000.00 10,849,182.45 

01/17 Draft 017471 110,000.00 110,000.00 10,959,182.45 

01/17 Draft 017675 996,000.00 996,000.00 1 1,955,182.45 

01/17 Draft 017676 990,000.00 990,000.00 12,945,182.45 

01/17 Draft017677 987,000.00 987,000.00 13,932,182.45 

01/17 Draft017678 979,000.00 979,000.00 14,911,182.45 

01/17 Draft 017682 947,000.00 947,000.00 15,858,182.45 

01/17 Draft017681 951,000.00 951,000.00 16,809,182.45 

01/17 Draft 017680 965,000.00 965,000.00 17,774,182.45 

01/17 Draft 017679 976,000.00 976,000.00 18,750,182.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 729,000.00 (729,000.00) 18,021,182.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 829,640.00 (829,640.00) 17,191,542.45 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 16,322,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 15,450,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 14,567,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 13,649,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 12,721,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 11,791,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 10,856,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 9,913,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 8,964,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 8,009,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 7,042,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 (970,000.00) 6,072,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 5,093,542.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 4,109,542.45 

01/18 Draft 017689 910,000.00 910,000.00 5,019,542.45 

01/18 Draft 017688 933,000.00 933,000.00 5,952,542.45 

01/18 Draft 017687 947,000.00 947,000.00 6,899,542.45 

01/18 Draft 017686 952,000.00 952,000.00 7,851,542.45 

01/18 Draft 017685 963,000.00 963,000.00 8,814,542.45 

01/18 Draft 017684 975,000.00 975,000.00 9,789,542.45 

01/18 Draft 017683 986,000.00 986,000.00 10,775,542.45 

01/18 Preauth Advance 210.45 210.45 10,775,752.90 

NAME: lrs 

DESC: Usataxpymt 

01/18 Preauth Acct Payment 38,759.45 (38,759.45) 10,736,Q93.45 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 797,000.00 (797,000.00) 9,939,993.45 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 849,000.00 (849,000.00) 9,090,993.45 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 8,224,993.45 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 7,348,993.45 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 6,458,993.45 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt Q03,000.00 (903,000.00) 5,555,993.45 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt Ql 1,000.00 (911,000.00) 4,644,993.45 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 3,717,993.4S 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 2,782,993.45 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 945,640.00 (94S,640.00) 1,837,353.45 

01/19 Draft 017690 948,000.00 948,000.00 2,785,353.45 

01/19 Draft 017691 936,000.00 936,000.00 3,721,353.45 

01/19 Draft 017692 925,000.00 925,000.00 4,646,353.45 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/19 Draft 017693 908,000.00 908,000.00 5,554,353.45 

01/19 Draft 017694 891,000.00 891,000.00 6,445,353.45 

01/19 Draft 017695 842,000.00 842,000.00 7,287,353.45 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (895,000.00) 6,392,353.45 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 5,475,353.45 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 4,545,353.4S 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 3,608,353.45 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 2,662,3S3.45 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 9S0,000.00 (950,000.00) 1,712,353.4S 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 754,353.4S 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 966,640.00 (754,353.45) 0.00 212,286.55 

01/22 Draft 017655 38,042.92 174,243.63 

01/22 Draft017654 40,641.69 133,601.94 

01/22 Draft017512 6,000.00 127,601.94 

01/22 Capitalize Int Inv 68.05 127,669.99 

01/22 Draft 017701 933,000.00 680,358.08 680,358.08 (124,971.93) 

01/22 Draft 017700 977,000.00 977,000.00 1,657,358.08 (124,971.93) 

01/22 Draft 017699 983,000.00 983,000.00 2,640,358.08 (124,971.93) 

01/22 Draft 017698 988,000.00 988,000.00 3,628,358.08 (124,971.93) 

01/22 Draft 017697 992,000.00 992,000.00 4,620,358.08 (124,971.93) 

01/22 Draft017696 997,000.00 997,000.00 5,617,358.08 (124,971.93) 

01/22 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 124,971.93 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 730,000.00 (730,000.00) 4,887,358.08 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 822,000.00 (822,000.00) 4,065,358.08 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 839,000.00 (839,000.00) 3,226,358.08 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 2,369,358.08 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 1,486,358.08 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (901,000.00) 585,358.08 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 912,820.00 (585,358.08) 0.00 327,461.92 

01/23 Draft 017531 24,800.00 302,661.92 

01/23 Capitalize Int Inv 34.99 302,696.91 

01/23 Draft017708 653,000.00 332,050.17 332,050.17 (18,252.92) 

01/23 Draft 017707 873,000.00 873,000.00 1,205,050.17 (18,252.92) 

01/23 Draft017706 882,000.00 882,000.00 2,087,050.1 7 (18,252.92) 

01/23 Draft017705 902,000.00 902,000.00 2,989,050.17 (18,252.92) 

01/23 Draft 017704 922,000.00 922,000.00 3,911,050.17 (18,252.92) 

01/23 Draft 017703 937,000.00 937,000.00 4,848,050.1 7 (18,252.92) 

01/23 Draft 017702 941,000.00 941,000.00 5,789,050.17 (18,252.92) 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/23 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 18,252.92 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 931,790.00 (931,790.00) 4,857,260.17 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 3,881,260.17 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 2,902,260.17 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 1,915,260.17 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 925,260.17 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (925,260.17) 0.00 68,739.83 

01/24 Capitalize Int Inv 7.34 68,747.17 

01/24 Draft 017715 769,000.00 700,252.83 700,252.83 0.00 

01/24 Draft 017714 905,000.00 905,000.00 1,605,252.83 

01/24 Draft O 17713 917,000.00 917,000.00 2,522,252.83 

01/24 Draft 017712 930,000.00 930,000.00 3,452,252.83 

01/24 Draft 017711 937,000.00 937,000.00 4,389,252.83 

01/24 Draft 017710 955,000.00 955,000.00 5,344,252.83 

01/24 Draft 017709 968,000.00 968,000.00 6,312,252.83 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 766,000.00 (766,000.00) 5,546,252.83 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 863,000.00 (863,000.00) 4,683,252.83 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 3,802,252.83 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 2,902,252.83 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 1,987,252.83 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (921,000.00) 1,066,252.83 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 925,820.00 (925,820.00) 140,432.83 

01/25 Draft 017723 936,000.00 936,000.00 1,076,432.83 

01/25 Draft 017722 945,000.00 945,000.00 2,021,432.83 

01/25 Draft017721 950,000.00 950,000.00 2,971,432.83 

01/25 Draft 017720 954,000.00 954,000.00 3,925,432.83 

01/25 Draft 017719 963,000.00 963,000.00 4,888,432.83 

01/25 Draft 017718 976,000.00 976,000.00 5,864,432.83 

01/25 Draft 017717 984,000.00 984,000.00 6,848,432.83 

01/25 Draft 017716 992,000.00 992,000.00 7,840,432.83 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 772,000.00 (772,000.00) 7,068,432.83 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 6,126,432.83 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 5,177,432.83 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 4,222,432.83 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 (964,000.00) 3,258,432.83 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 2,283,432.83 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 1,303,432.83 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 316,432.83 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/26 Draft017781 9S2,000.00 952,000.00 1,268,432.83 

01/26 Draft 017780 979,000.00 979,000.00 2,247,432.83 

01/26 Draft 017779 985,000.00 985,000.00 3,232,432.83 

01/26 Draft 017778 989,000.00 989,000.00 4,221,432.83 

01/26 Draft 017777 990,000.00 990,000.00 5,211,432.83 

01/26 Draft 017776 997,000.00 997,000.00 6,208,432.83 

01/26 Preauth Acct Payment 12,060.02 (12,060.02) 6,196,372.81 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (962,000.00) 5,234,372.81 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 4,266,372.81 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 3,292,372.81 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 2,306,372.81 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (994,000.00) 1,312,372.81 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 998,970.00 (998,970.00) 313,402.81 

01/29 Draft 017782 893,000.00 893,000.00 1,206,402.81 

01/29 Draft 017783 888,000.00 888,000.00 2,094,402.81 

01/29 Draft 017784 876,000.00 876,000.00 2,970,402.81 

01/29 Draft 017785 865,000.00 865,000.00 3,835,402.81 

01/29 Draft 017786 860,000.00 860,000.00 4,695,402.81 

01/29 Draft 017787 857,000.00 857,000.00 5,552,402.81 

01/29 Draft 017788 820,000.00 820,000.00 6,372,402.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 744,000.00 (744,000.00) 5,628,402.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 4,775,402.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 3,906,402.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 3,032,402.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 2, 126,402.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 1,214,402.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 924,970.00 (924,970.00) 289,432.81 

01/30 Draft 017792 921,000.00 921,000.00 1,210,432.81 

01/30 Draft 017793 904,000.00 904,000.00 2,114,432.81 

01/30 Draft 017794 891,000.00 891,000.00 3,005,432.81 

01/30 Draft 017795 822,000.00 822,000.00 3,827,432.81 

01/30 Draft 017790 941,000.00 941,000.00 4,768,432.81 

01/30 Draft 017789 957,000.00 957,000.00 5,725,432.81 

01/30 Draft O 17791 936,000.00 936,000.00 6,661,432.81 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 824,000.00 (824,000.00) 5,837,432.81 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 899,000.00 (899,000.00) 4,938,432.81 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 4,030,432.81 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 3, 1 13,432.81 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 2,183,432.81 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 1,246,432.81 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 947,970.00 (947,970.00) 298,462.81 

01/31 Draft 017488 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 

01/31 Draft 017472 110,000.00 (116,200.00) 

01/31 Draft 017803 710,000.00 596,313.77 894,776.58 (229,886.23) 

01/31 Draft 017802 859,000.00 859,000.00 1,753,776.58 (229,886.23) 

01/31 Draft 017801 872,000.00 872,000.00 2,625,776.58 (229,886.23) 

01/31 Draft 017800 881,000.00 881,000.00 3,506,776.58 (229,886.23) 

01/31 Draft 017799 901,000.00 901,000.00 4,407,776.58 (229,886.23) 

01/31 Draft 017798 909,000.00 909,000.00 5,316,776.58 (229,886.23) 

01/31 Draft 017797 916,000.00 916,000.00 6,232,776.58 (229,886.23) 

01/31 Draft 017796 925,000.00 925,000.00 7,157,776.58 (229,886.23) 

01/31 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 528,349.04 (298,462.81) 6,859,313.77 0.00 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 692,000.00 (692,000.00) 6,167,313.77 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 (856,000.00) 5,311,313.77 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 4,435,313.77 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 885,000.00 (885,000.00) 3,550,313.77 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 2,648,313.77 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 1,730,313.77 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 803,313.77 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 943,790.00 (803,313.77) 0.00 140,476.23 

01/31 Capitalize Int Inv 15.01 140,491 .24 

02/01 Draft017810 747,000.00 606,S0B.76 606,508.76 0.00 

02/01 Draft017809 849,000.00 849,000.00 1,455,508.76 

02/01 Draft 017808 854,000.00 854,000.00 2,309,508.76 

02/01 Draft 017807 878,000.00 878,000.00 3,187,508.76 

02/01 Draft 017806 906,000.00 906,000.00 4,093,508.76 

02/01 Draft 017805 917,000.00 917,000.00 5,010,508.76 

02/01 Draft 017804 933,000.00 933,000.00 5,943,508.76 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 688,000.00 (688,000.00) 5,255,508.76 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 4,372,508.76 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 3,472,508.76 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 2,557,508.76 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 1,635,508.76 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 700,508.76 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 940,790.00 (700,508.76) 0.00 240,281.24 

02/02 Draft 0 17771 8,000.00 232,281 .24 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/02 Draft 017754 7,400.00 224,881.24 

02/02 Draft 017750 10,000.00 214,881.24 

02/02 Draft 017724 5,000.00 209,881.24 

02/02 Draft 017749 9,180.65 200,700.59 

02/02 Draft 017762 6,000.00 194,700.59 

02/02 Capitalize Int Inv 25.68 194,726.27 

02/02 Draft 017818 827,000.00 596,063.82 596,063.82 (36,209.91) 

02/02 Draft 017817 938,000.00 938,000.00 1,534,063.82 (36,209.91) 

02/02 Draft 017816 946,000.00 946,000.00 2,480,063.82 (36,209.91) 

02/02 Draft 017815 966,000.00 966,000.00 3,446,063.82 (36,209.91) 

02/02 Draft 017814 970,000.00 970,000.00 4,416,063.82 (36,209.91) 

02/02 Draft017813 976,000.00 976,000.00 5,392,063.82 (36,209.91) 

02/02 Draft017812 995,000.00 995,000.00 6,387,063.82 (36,209.91) 

02/02 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 36,209.91 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 854,000.00 (854,000.00) 5,533,063.82 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 4,606,063.82 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 3,670,063.82 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 2,727,063.82 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 1,770,063.82 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 801,063.82 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (801,063.82) 0.00 175,936.18 

02/05 Draft 017736 29,600.00 146,336.18 

02/05 Draft 017774 6,000.00 140,336.18 

02/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 140,336.18 

02/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 140,336.18 

02/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (18,000.00) 140,336.18 

02/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (24,000.00) 140,336.18 

02/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (30,000.00) 140,336.18 

02/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (36,000.00) 140,336.18 

02/05 Draft 017768 6,000.00 6,000.00 (30,000.00) 140,336.18 

02/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 134,336.18 

02/05 Draft 017752 6,000.00 6,000.00 (24,000.00) 134,336.18 

02/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 128,336.18 

02/05 Draft 017753 6,000.00 6,000.00 (18,000.00) 128,336.18 

02/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 122,336.18 

02/05 Draft 017758 7,400.00 114,936.18 

02/05 Draft 017744 12,200.00 102,736.18 

02/05 Draft 017726 6,000.00 6,000.00 (12,000.00) 102,736.18 
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AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 96,736.18 

02/05 Draft 017727 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 96,736.18 

02/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 90,736.18 

02/05 Draft 017739 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 90,736.18 

02/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 84,736.18 

02/05 Draft 017733 6,600.00 78,136.18 

02/05 Capitalize Int Inv 56.39 78,192.57 

02/05 Draft 017819 999,000.00 920,807.43 920,807.43 0.00 

02/05 Draft 017820 993,000.00 993,000.00 1,913,807.43 

02/05 Draft 017821 987,000.00 987,000.00 2,900,807.43 

02/05 Draft 017822 982,000.00 982,000.00 3,882,807.43 

02/05 Draft 017823 973,000.00 973,000.00 4,855,807.43 

02/05 Draft 017824 968,000.00 968,000.00 5,823,807.43 

02/05 Draft 017825 911,000.00 911,000.00 6,734,807.43 

02/05 Draft 017772 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,741,007.43 

02/05 Draft 017770 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,747,207.43 

02/05 Draft 017735 8,200.00 8,200.00 6,755,407.43 

02/05 Draft 017769 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,763,407.43 

02/05 Draft 017747 5,560.00 5,560.00 6,768,967.43 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 5,831,967.43 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 4,864,967.43 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 3,891,967.43 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 2,914,967.43 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 1,934,967.43 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 948,967.43 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (948,967.43) 0.00 44,032.57 

02/06 Draft 017767 8,400.00 35,632.57 

02/06 Draft 017773 8,000.00 27,632.57 

02/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 27,632.57 

02/06 Draft 017731 10,000.00 17,632.57 

02/06 Draft 017766 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 17,632.57 

02/06 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 9,632.57 

02/06 Capitalize Int Inv 4.71 9,637.28 

02/06 Draft 017826 927,000.00 917,362.72 917,362.72 0.00 

02/06 Draft 017827 917,000.00 917,000.00 1,834,362.72 

02/06 Draft 017828 911,000.00 911,000.00 2,745,362.72 

02/06 Draft 017829 906,000.00 906,000.00 3,651,362.72 

02/06 Draft 017830 887,000.00 887,000.00 4,538,362.72 

02/06 Draft 017831 863,000.00 863,000.00 5,401,362.72 

02/06 Draft 017832 858,000.00 858,000.00 6,259,362.72 
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02/06 Draft 017833 731,000.00 731,000.00 6,990,362.72 

02/06 Draft O 17728 16,000.00 16,000.00 7,006,362.72 

02/06 Draft 017755 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,014,362.72 

02/06 Draft 017746 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,022,362.72 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 2,423.15 (2,423.15) 7,019,939.57 

02/06 Rev Interest Pmt 2,423.15 2,423.15 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 622,000.00 (622,000.00) 6,397,939.57 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 5,533,939.57 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 4,656,939.57 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 3,749,939.57 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 2,834,939.57 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 1,908,939.57 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 970,939.57 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951,000.00) 19,939.57 

02/07 Draft 017743 6,200.00 6,200.00 26,139.57 

02/07 Draft017761 12,600.00 12,600.00 38,739.57 

02/07 Draft 017725 114,018.61 114,018.61 152,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017765 6,000.00 6,000.00 158,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017840 875,000.00 875,000.00 1,033,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017839 926,000.00 926,000.00 1,959,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017838 937,000.00 937,000.00 2,896,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017837 941,000.00 941,000.00 3,837,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017836 956,000.00 956,000.00 4,793,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017835 972,000.00 972,000.00 5,765,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017834 981,000.00 981,000.00 6,746,758.18 

02/07 Draft 017734 7,400.00 7,400.00 6,754,158.18 

02/07 Draft 017760 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,762,158.18 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 5,791,158.18 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 4,845,158.18 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 3,909,158.18 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 2,981,158.18 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 811,000.00 (811,000.00) 2,170,158.18 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 1,184,158.18 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 (978,000.00) 206,158.18 

02/08 Draft 017738 7,400.00 7,400.00 213,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017741 6,000.00 6,000.00 219,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017763 6,000.00 6,000.00 225,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017848 536,000.00 536,000.00 761,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017847 857,000.00 857,000.00 1,618,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017846 874,000.00 874,000.00 2,492,558.18 
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02/08 Draft 017845 887,000.00 887,000.00 3,379,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017844 906,000.00 906,000.00 4,285,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017843 922,000.00 922,000.00 5,207,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017842 935,000.00 935,000.00 6,142,558.18 

02/08 Draft 017841 946,000.00 946,000.00 7,088,558.18 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 536,000.00 (536,000.00) 6,552,558.18 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 (867,000.00) 5,685,558.18 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 4,809,558.18 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 3,927,558.18 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 3,017,558.18 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 2,091,558.18 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 1,150,558.18 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (962,000.00) 188,558.18 

02/09 Draft 017732 6,000.00 6,000.00 194,558.18 

02/09 Draft 017730 6,200.00 6,200.00 200,758.18 

02/09 Draft 017729 6,200.00 6,200.00 206,958.18 

02/09 Draft 017751 6,200.00 6,200.00 213,158.18 

02/09 Draft 017759 7,400.00 7,400.00 220,558.18 

02/09 Draft 017757 8,000.00 8,000.00 228,558.18 

02/09 Draft 017756 12,800.00 12,800.00 241,358.18 

02/09 Draft 017849 988,000.00 988,000.00 1,229,358.18 

02/09 Draft 017850 979,000.00 979,000.00 2,208,358.18 

02/09 Draft 017851 970,000.00 970,000.00 3,178,358.18 

02/09 Draft 017852 968,000.00 968,000.00 4,146,358.18 

02/09 Draft 017853 957,000.00 957,000.00 5,103,358.18 

02/09 Draft 017854 946,000.00 946,000.00 6,049,358.18 

02/09 Draft 017855 901,000.00 901,000.00 6,950,358.18 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 899,000.00 (899,000.00) 6,051,358.18 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 5,114,358.18 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 4,172,358.18 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (950,000.00) 3,222,358.18 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 2,267,358.18 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 1,304,358.18 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 329,358.18 

02/12 Draft 017863 683,000.00 683,000.00 1,012,358.18 

02/12 Draft 017862 896,000.00 896,000.00 1,908,358.18 

02/12 Draft 017861 912,000.00 912,000.00 2,820,358.18 

02/12 Draft 017860 921,000.00 921 ,000.00 3,741,358.18 

02/12 Draft 017859 929,000.00 929,000.00 4,670,358.18 

02/12 Draft 017858 945,000.00 945,000.00 5,615,358.18 
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02/12 Draft 017857 953,000.00 953,000.00 6,568,358.18 

02/12 Draft 017856 961,000.00 961,000.00 7,529,358.18 

02/12 Draft 017742 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,535,358.18 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 820,000.00 (820,000.00) 6,71 S,358.18 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 5,823,358.18 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 4,916,358.18 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 4,002,358.18 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 3,076,358.18 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 2,139,358.18 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 (954,000.00) 1,185,358.18 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 217,358.18 

02/13 Draft 017737 7,800.00 7,800.00 225,158.18 

02/13 Draft 017864 991,000.00 991,000.00 1,216,158.18 

02/13 Draft 017865 984,000.00 984,000.00 2,200,158.18 

02/13 Draft 017866 978,000.00 978,000.00 3,178,158.18 

02/13 Draft 017867 965,000.00 965,000.00 4,143,158.18 

02/13 Draft 017868 958,000.00 958,000.00 5,101,158.18 

02/13 Draft 017869 944,000.00 944,000.00 6,045,158.18 

02/13 Draft 017870 937,000.00 937,000.00 6,982,158.18 

02/13 Draft 017748 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,988,158.18 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 6,098, 158.18 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 5,140,158.18 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 (964,000.00) 4,176,158.18 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 3,199,158.18 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 (982,000.00) 2,217,158.18 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 1,230,158.18 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (994,000.00) 236,158.18 

02/14 Draft 017878 841,000.00 841,000.00 1,077,158.18 

02/14 Draft 017877 920,000.00 920,000.00 1,997,158.18 

02/14 Draft 017876 928,000.00 928,000.00 2,925,158.18 

02/14 Draft 017875 936,000.00 936,000.00 3,861,158.18 

02/14 Draft017874 946,000.00 946,000.00 4,807,158.18 

02/14 Draft 017873 958,000.00 958,000.00 5,765,158.18 

02/14 Draft 017872 979,000.00 979,000.00 6,744,158.18 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 880,000.00 (880,000.00) 5,864,158.18 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 4,950,158.18 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 4,024,158.18 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 3,088,158.18 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 2,141,158.18 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 1,178,158.18 
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02/14 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 204,1S8.18 

02/15 Draft017740 6,789.04 6,789.04 210,947.22 

02/15 Draft 017764 6,000.00 6,000.00 216,947.22 

02/15 Draft 017885 886,000.00 886,000.00 1,102,947.22 

02/15 Draft 017884 928,000.00 928,000.00 2,030,947.22 

02/15 Draft 017883 935,000.00 935,000.00 2,965,947.22 

02/15 Draft 017882 947,000.00 947,000.00 3,912,947.22 

02/15 Draft 017881 966,000.00 966,000.00 4,878,947.22 

02/15 Draft 017880 973,000.00 973,000.00 5,851,947.22 

02/15 Draft 017879 987,000.00 987,000.00 6,838,947.22 

02/16 Draft 017871 99,586.33 99,586.33 6,938,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017473 110,000.00 110,000.00 7,048,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017886 972,000.00 972,000.00 8,020,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017887 966,000.00 966,000.00 8,986,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017888 958,000.00 958,000.00 9,944,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017889 947,000.00 947,000.00 10,891,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017890 932,000.00 932,000.00 11,823,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017891 926,000.00 926,000.00 12,749,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017892 919,000.00 919,000.00 13,668,533.55 

02/16 Draft 017893 841,000.00 841,000.00 14,509,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 13,648,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 12,780,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (921,000.00) 11,859,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 10,929,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 9,992,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 9,054,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 8,111,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 (954,000.00) 7,157,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 6,202,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 (961,000.00) 5,241,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 4,274,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 3,305,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 2,330,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 1,342,533.55 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (989,000.00) 353,533.55 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 819,000.00 (353,533.55) 0.00 465,466.45 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 1,326,466.45 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 899,000.00 2,225,466.45 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 3,126,466.45 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 4,041,466.45 
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02/19 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 4,964,466.45 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 5,901,466.45 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 6,846,466.45 

02/20 Preauth Acct Payment 58.92 (58.92) 6,846,466.45 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/20 Draft 017894 939,000.00 5,907,466.45 

02/20 Draft 017895 927,000.00 4,980,466.45 

02/20 Draft 017896 916,000.00 4,064,466.45 

02/20 Draft 017897 900,000.00 3,164,466.45 

02/20 Draft 017898 887,000.00 2,277,466.45 

02/20 Draft 017899 871,000.00 1,406,466.45 

02/20 Draft 017900 859,000.00 547,466.45 

02/20 Capitalize Int Inv 731 .50 548,197.95 

02/20 Draft 017901 804,000.00 226,101.49 226,101.49 (29,700.56) 

02/20 Prin Pd Fr Other 500,000.00 (500,000.00) (273,898.51) (29,700.56) 

02/20 Purch Agribank Inv 29,700.56 29,700.56 (244,197.95) (29,700.56) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/20 Preauth Acct Payment 31,449.34 (1,748.78) (29,700.56) (273,898.51) (29,700.56) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/20 Investment Purchase 29,700.56 0.00 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (226,101.49) (500,000.00) 649,898.51 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 1,609,898.51 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 2,575,898.51 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 3,546,898.51 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 4,525,898.51 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 5,508,898.51 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 6,503,898.51 

02/20 Purch Agribank Inv 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 6,503,898.51 

02/20 Investment Purchase 500,000.00 7,003,898.51 

02/21 Draft 017961 998,000.00 6,005,898.51 

02/21 Draft 017962 987,000.00 5,018,898.51 

02/21 Draft 017963 972,000.00 4,046,898.51 

02/21 Draft 017964 969,000.00 3,077,898.51 

02/21 Draft 017965 954,000.00 2,123,898.51 

02/21 Draft 017966 946,000.00 1,177,898.51 

02/21 Draft 017967 813,000.00 364,898.51 

02/21 Draft 017968 259,000.00 105,898.51 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/21 Capitalize Int Inv 748.40 106,646.91 

02/21 Draft 017902 993,000.00 886,353.09 886,353.09 0.00 

02/21 Draft 017903 986,000.00 986,000.00 1,872,353.09 

02/21 Draft 017904 982,000.00 982,000.00 2,854,353.09 

02/21 Draft 017905 979,000.00 979,000.00 3,833,353.09 

02/21 Draft 017906 968,000.00 968,000.00 4,801,353.09 

02/21 Draft 017907 946,000.00 946,000.00 5,747,353.09 

02/21 Draft 017908 936,000.00 936,000.00 6,683,353.09 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 695,000.00 (695,000.00) 5,988,353.09 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 842,000.00 (842,000.00) 5,146,353.09 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 863,000.00 (863,000.00) 4,283,353.09 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (871,000.00) 3,412,353.09 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 2,529,353.09 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 1,624,353.09 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 706,353.09 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (706,353.09) 0.00 220,646.91 

02/22 Draft 017775 24,800.00 195,846.91 

02/22 Draft 017490 8,000.00 187,846.91 

02/22 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 187,846.91 

02/22 Draft O 177 45 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 187,846.91 

02/22 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 179,846.91 

02/22 Capitalize Int Inv 23.58 179,870.49 

02/22 Draft O 1797 4 943,000.00 763,129.51 763,129.51 0.00 

02/22 Draft 017975 895,000.00 895,000.00 1,658,129.51 

02/22 Draft O 17971 977,000.00 977,000.00 2,635,129.51 

02/22 Draft 017972 958,000.00 958,000.00 3,593,129.51 

02/22 Draft 017973 950,000.00 950,000.00 4,543,129.51 

02/22 Draft O 17970 985,000.00 985,000.00 5,528,129.51 

02/22 Draft 017969 997,000.00 997,000.00 6,525,129.51 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 723,000.00 (723,000.00) 5,802,129.51 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 (867,000.00) 4,935,129.51 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 4,052,129.51 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 3,143,129.51 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 2,221,129.51 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 1,284,129.51 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 343,129.51 

02/23 Draft 017976 953,000.00 953,000.00 1,296,129.51 

02/23 Draft O 17977 948,000.00 948,000.00 2,244,129.51 

02/23 Draft 017978 927,000.00 927,000.00 3,171,129.51 

02/23 Draft 017979 912,000.00 912,000.00 4,083,129.51 
***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/23 Draft 017980 907,000.00 907,000.00 4,990, 129.51 

02/23 Draft017981 887,000.00 887,000.00 5,877,129.51 

02/23 Draft 017982 853,000.00 853,000.00 6,730,129.51 

02/23 Draft 017983 814,000.00 814,000.00 7,544,129.51 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 772,000.00 (772,000.00) 6,772, 129.S 1 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 5,896,129.51 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (895,000.00) 5,001,129.51 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (901,000.00) 4,100,129.51 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 3,183,129.51 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 2,258,129.51 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 (939,000.00) 1,319,129.51 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 375,129.51 

02/26 Draft 017991 692,000.00 692,000.00 1,067,129.51 

02/26 Draft 017987 885,000.00 885,000.00 1,952,129.51 

02/26 Draft 017988 874,000.00 874,000.00 2,826,129.51 

02/26 Draft 017989 866,000.00 866,000.00 3,692,129.51 

02/26 Draft 017990 848,000.00 848,000.00 4,540,129.51 

02/26 Draft 017986 891,000.00 891,000.00 5,431,129.51 

02/26 Draft 017985 933,000.00 933,000.00 6,364,129.51 

02/26 Draft 017984 941,000.00 941,000.00 7,305,129.51 

02/26 Preauth Acct Payment 106,769.82 (106,769.82) 7,198,359.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 587,000.00 (587,000.00) 6,611,359.69 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (870,000.00) 5,741,359.69 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 4,858,359.69 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 3,955,359.69 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 3,036,359.69 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 2,110,359.69 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 1,176,359.69 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 236,359.69 

02/27 Draft 017998 861,000.00 826,964.91 1,063,324.60 (34,035.09) 

02/27 Draft 017997 888,000.00 888,000.00 1,951,324.60 (34,035.09) 

02/27 Draft 017996 890,000.00 890,000.00 2,841,324.60 (34,035.09) 

02/27 Draft 017994 914,000.00 914,000.00 3,755,324.60 (34,035.09) 

02/27 Draft 017995 903,000.00 903,000.00 4,658,324.60 (34,035.09) 

02/27 Draft 017992 939,000.00 939,000.00 5,597,324.60 (34,035.09) 

02/27 Draft 017993 922,000.00 922,000.00 6,519,324.60 (34,035.09) 

02/27 Draft 017999 787,000.00 787,000.00 7,306,324.60 (34,035.09) 

02/27 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 270,394.78 (236,359.69) 7,069,964.91 0.00 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 802,000.00 (802,000.00) 6,267,964.91 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 5,401,964.91 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 4,524,964.91 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 (884,000.00) 3,640,964.91 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 2,743,964.91 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 1,837,964.91 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 920,964.91 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (920,964.91) 0.00 5,035.09 

02/28 Draft 017474 110,000.00 (104,964.91) 

02/28 Capitalize Int Inv 0.54 (104,964.37) 

02/28 Draft 018006 845,000.00 421 ,804.37 421,804.37 (528, 160.00) 

02/28 Draft 018005 925,000.00 925,000.00 1,346,804.37 (528, 160.00) 

02/28 Draft 018004 935,000.00 935,000.00 2,281,804.37 (528, 160.00) 

02/28 Draft 018003 946,000.00 946,000.00 3,227,804.37 (528,160.00) 

02/28 Draft 018002 951,000.00 951,000.00 4,178,804.37 (528,160.00) 

02/28 Draft 018001 959,000.00 959,000.00 5,137,804.37 (528,160.00) 

02/28 Draft 018000 961,000.00 961,000.00 6,098,804.37 (528,160.00) 

02/28 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 528,160.00 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 5,229,804.37 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 4,316,804.37 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 3,387,804.37 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 2,440,804.37 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (953,000.00) 1,487,804.37 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 521,804.37 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (521,804.37) 0.00 454,195.63 

02/29 Capitalize Int Inv 48.S3 454,244.16 

02/29 Draft 018007 944,000.00 489,755.84 489,755.84 0.00 

02/29 Draft 018008 932,000.00 932,000.00 1,421,755.84 

02/29 Draft 018009 924,000.00 924,000.00 2,345,755.84 

02/29 Draft 01801 O 912,000.00 912,000.00 3,257,755.84 

02/29 Draft 018011 878,000.00 878,000.00 4,135,755.84 

02/29 Draft 018012 863,000.00 863,000.00 4,998,755.84 

02/29 Draft018013 858,000.00 858,000.00 5,856,755.84 

02/29 Draft 018014 559,000.00 559,000.00 6,415,755.84 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 818,000.00 (818,000.00) 5,597,755.84 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 (835,000.00) 4,762,755.84 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 848,000.00 (848,000.00) 3,914,755.84 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 (867,000.00) 3,047,755.84 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 2,174,755.84 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 1,288,755.84 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 392,755.84 

03/01 Draft 018015 975,000.00 975,000.00 1,367,755.84 

03/01 Draft 018016 968,000.00 968,000.00 2,335,755.84 

03/01 Draft 018017 957,000.00 957,000.00 3,292,755.84 

03/01 Draft 018018 956,000.00 956,000.00 4,248,755.84 

03/01 Draft 018019 949,000.00 949,000.00 5,197,755.84 

03/01 Draft 018020 926,000.00 926,000.00 6,123,755.84 

03/01 Draft 018021 915,000.00 915,000.00 7,038,755.84 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 751,760.00 (751,760.00) 6,286,995.84 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 5,396,995.84 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 4,494,995.84 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 3,576,995.84 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 2,649,995.84 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 1,719,995.84 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 781,995.84 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (781,995.84) 0.00 161,004.16 

03/04 Capitalize Int Inv 51.60 161,055.76 

03/04 Draft 018029 883,000.00 718,686.05 718,686.05 (3,258.19) 

03/04 Draft 018028 929,000.00 929,000.00 1,647,686.05 (3,258.19) 

03/04 Draft 018027 941,000.00 941,000.00 2,588,686.05 (3,258.19) 

03/04 Draft 018026 953,000.00 953,000.00 3,541,686.05 (3,258.19) 

03/04 Draft 018025 967,000.00 967,000.00 4,508,686.05 (3,258.19) 

03/04 Draft 018024 978,000.00 978,000.00 5,486,686.05 (3,258.19) 

03/04 Draft 018023 982,000.00 982,000.00 6,468,686.05 (3,258.19) 

03/04 Draft 018022 993,000.00 993,000.00 7,461,686.05 (3,258.19) 

03/04 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 3,258.19 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 6,551,686.05 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 5,620,686.05 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 4,683,686.05 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 3,740,686.05 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 2,785,686.05 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 1,822,686.05 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 847,686.05 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (847,686.05) 0.00 138,313.95 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/05 Draft 017935 10,000.00 128,313.95 

03/05 Draft 017909 5,000.00 123,313.95 

03/05 Draft 017948 6,000.00 117,313.95 

03/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 117,313.95 

03/05 Draft 017911 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 117,313.95 

03/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 111,313.95 

03/05 Draft 017940 8,000.00 103,313.95 

03/05 Capitalize Int Inv 14.78 103,328.73 

03/05 Draft 018036 936,000.00 832,671 .27 832,671.27 0.00 

03/05 Draft 018035 947,000.00 947,000.00 1,779,671.27 

03/05 Draft 018034 956,000.00 956,000.00 2,735,671.27 

03/05 Draft 018033 967,000.00 967,000.00 3,702,671.27 

03/05 Draft 018032 972,000.00 972,000.00 4,674,671.27 

03/05 Draft 018031 982,000.00 982,000.00 5,656,671 .27 

03/05 Draft 018030 994,000.00 994,000.00 6,650,671.27 

03/05 Draft 017947 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,656,671 .27 

03/05 Draft 017912 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,662,671 .27 

03/05 Draft 017924 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,668,671.27 

03/05 Draft 017927 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,674,671.27 

03/05 Draft 017954 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,682,671.27 

03/05 Draft 017955 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,688,871.27 

03/05 Draft 017920 8,200.00 8,200.00 6,697,071.27 

03/05 Draft 017957 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,703,271.27 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 5,793,271.27 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 4,824,271.27 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 3,847,271.27 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (985,000.00) 2,862,271 .27 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 1,874,271.27 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 (991,000.00) 883,271 .27 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 (883,271 .27) 0.00 112,728.73 

03/06 Draft 017956 8,000.00 104,728.73 

03/06 Draft 017953 6,000.00 98,728.73 

03/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 98,728.73 

03/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 98,728.73 

03/06 Draft 017938 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 98,728.73 

03/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 92,728.73 

03/06 Draft017937 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 92,728.73 

03/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 86,728.73 

03/06 Draft 017952 8,400.00 78,328.73 

03/06 Draft 017939 7,400.00 70,928.73 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/06 Draft 017921 29,600.00 41,328.73 

03/06 Capitalize Int Inv 12.05 41,340.78 

03/06 Draft 017910 116,000.00 74,659.22 74,659.22 0.00 

03/06 Draft 017946 12,600.00 12,600.00 87,259.22 

03/06 Draft 017929 12,200.00 12,200.00 99,459.22 

03/06 Draft 017916 10,000.00 10,000.00 109,459.22 

03/06 Draft 017934 6,000.00 6,000.00 115,459.22 

03/06 Draft 017475 110,000.00 110,000.00 225,459.22 

03/06 Draft 017918 6,600.00 6,600.00 232,059.22 

03/06 Draft 017919 7,400.00 7,400.00 239,459.22 

03/06 Draft 018043 843,000.00 843,000.00 1,082,459.22 

03/06 Draft 018042 948,000.00 948,000.00 2,030,459.22 

03/06 Draft 018041 953,000.00 953,000.00 2,983,459.22 

03/06 Draft018040 966,000.00 966,000.00 3,949,459.22 

03/06 Draft 018039 975,000.00 975,000.00 4,924,459.22 

03/06 Draft 018038 982,000.00 982,000.00 5,906,459.22 

03/06 Draft 018037 987,000.00 987,000.00 6,893,459.22 

03/06 Draft 017913 16,000.00 16,000.00 6,909,459.22 

03/06 Draft 017931 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,917,459.22 

03/06 Draft 017945 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,925,459.22 

03/06 Draft 017932 5,560.00 5,560.00 6,931,019.22 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 854,670.00 (854,670.00) 6,076,349.22 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 5,138,349.22 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 4,192,349.22 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 3,237,349.22 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 2,268,349.22 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 1,295,349.22 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 309,349.22 

03/07 Draft 017925 6,000.00 6,000.00 315,349.22 

03/07 Draft 017928 6,200.00 6,200.00 321,549.22 

03/07 Draft 017959 6,000.00 6,000.00 327,549.22 

03/07 Draft 017943 7,400.00 7,400.00 334,949.22 

03/07 Draft 017950 6,000.00 6,000.00 340,949.22 

03/07 Draft 018050 928,000.00 928,000.00 1,268,949.22 

03/07 Draft 018049 962,000.00 962,000.00 2,230,949.22 

03/07 Draft 018048 971,000.00 971,000.00 3,201,949.22 

03/07 Draft018047 976,000.00 976,000.00 4,177,949.22 

03/07 Draft018046 984,000.00 984,000.00 5,161,949.22 

03/07 Draft 018045 989,000.00 989,000.00 6,150,949.22 

03/07 Draft018044 991,000.00 991,000.00 7,141,949.22 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 2,070.00 (2,070.00) 7,139,879.22 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 649,000.00 (649,000.00) 6,490,879.22 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 851,000.00 (851,000.00) 5,639,879.22 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 860,000.00 (860,000.00) 4,779,879.22 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 3,907,879.22 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 3,026,879.22 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 2,113,879.22 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 1,191,879.22 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 934,240.00 (934,240.00) 257,639.22 

03/08 Draft 017923 7,400.00 7,400.00 265,039.22 

03/08 Draft 017958 8,000.00 8,000.00 273,039.22 

03/08 Draft 017944 7,400.00 7,400.00 280,439.22 

03/08 Draft 017941 12,800.00 12,800.00 293,239.22 

03/08 Draft 018057 941,000.00 941,000.00 1,234,239.22 

03/08 Draft 018058 926,000.00 926,000.00 2,160,239.22 

03/08 Draft 018059 914,000.00 914,000.00 3,074,239.22 

03/08 Draft 018060 892,000.00 892,000.00 3,966,239.22 

03/08 Draft O 18061 872,000.00 872,000.00 4,838,239.22 

03/08 Draft 018062 860,000.00 860,000.00 5,698,239.22 

03/08 Draft 018063 855,000.00 855,000.00 6,553,239.22 

03/08 Draft 018064 823,000.00 823,000.00 7,376,239.22 

03/08 Draft 018065 765,000.00 765,000.00 8,141,239.22 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 7,199,239.22 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 6,228,239.22 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 5,252,239.22 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 4,273,239.22 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 3,290,239.22 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (989,000.00) 2,301,239.22 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (994,000.00) 1,307,239.22 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 (998,000.00) 309,239.22 

03/11 Draft 018070 887,000.00 887,000.00 1,196,239.22 

03/11 Draft 018071 877,000.00 877,000.00 2,073,239.22 

03/11 Draft018072 868,000.00 868,000.00 2,941,239.22 

03/11 Draft 018073 733,000.00 733,000.00 3,674,239.22 

03/11 Draft 018066 934,000.00 934,000.00 4,608,239.22 

03/11 Draft 018067 922,000.00 922,000.00 5,530,239.22 

03/11 Draft 018068 905,000.00 905,000.00 6,435,239.22 

03/11 Draft 018069 891,000.00 891,000.00 7,326,239.22 

03/11 Draft 017942 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,334,239.22 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 847,000.00 (847,000.00) 6,487,239.22 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 5,619,239.22 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 4,742,239.22 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 3,859,239.22 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 2,973,239.22 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00) 2,079,239.22 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 1,173,239.22 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 260,239.22 

03/12 Draft 017926 6,000.00 6,000.00 266,239.22 

03/12 Draft O 17949 6,000.00 6,000.00 272,239.22 

03/12 Draft 017917 6,000.00 6,000.00 278,239.22 

03/12 Draft 017915 6,200.00 6,200.00 284,439.22 

03/12 Draft 017936 6,200.00 6,200.00 290,639.22 

03/12 Draft017914 6,200.00 6,200.00 296,839.22 

03/12 Draft 018080 943,000.00 943,000.00 1,239,839.22 

03/12 Draft 018079 950,000.00 950,000.00 2,189,839.22 

03/12 Draft 018078 958,000.00 958,000.00 3,147,839.22 

03/12 Draft 018074 996,000.00 996,000.00 4,143,839.22 

03/12 Draft 018075 989,000.00 989,000.00 5,132,839.22 

03/12 Draft 018076 976,000.00 976,000.00 6,108,839.22 

03/12 Draft 018077 968,000.00 968,000.00 7,076,839.22 

03/12 Draft 017933 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,082,839.22 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 6,174,839.22 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 5,219,839.22 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 4,252,839.22 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 3,276,839.22 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 2,296,839.22 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 1,310,839.22 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 313,839.22 

03/13 Draft 017922 7,800.00 7,800.00 321,639.22 

03/13 Draft 017951 8,000.00 8,000.00 329,639.22 

03/13 Draft 017476 110,000.00 110,000.00 439,639.22 

03/13 Draft 018082 998,000.00 998,000.00 1,437,639.22 

03/13 Draft 018088 866,000.00 866,000.00 2,303,639.22 

03/13 Draft 018087 978,000.00 978,000.00 3,281,639.22 

03/13 Draft 018086 981,000.00 981,000.00 4,262,639.22 

03/13 Draft 018085 985,000.00 985,000.00 5,247,639.22 

03/13 Draft 018084 989,000.00 989,000.00 6,236,639.22 

03/13 Draft O 18083 994,000.00 994,000.00 7,230,639.22 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 274,000.00 (274,000.00) 6,956,639.22 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 736,000.00 (736,000.00) 6,220,639.22 

***Continued on next page*** 



."" COMPEER 
I F I NANC I AL' 

(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

•• 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 27 of 151 N 

12/31 /24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 5,278,639.22 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 4,331,639.22 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (962,000.00) 3,369,639.22 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 2,395,639.22 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 1,412,639.22 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 (992,000.00) 420,639.22 

03/14 Draft 018091 970,000.00 970,000.00 1,390,639.22 

03/14 Draft 018090 976,000.00 976,000.00 2,366,639.22 

03/14 Draft 018089 988,000.00 988,000.00 3,354,639.22 

03/14 Draft 018092 965,000.00 965,000.00 4,319,639.22 

03/14 Draft O 18093 957,000.00 957,000.00 5,276,639.22 

03/14 Draft 018094 951,000.00 951,000.00 6,227,639.22 

03/14 Draft 018095 943,000.00 943,000.00 7,170,639.22 

03/14 Draft 018096 832,000.00 832,000.00 8,002,639.22 

03/14 Preauth Acct Payment 63.44 (63.44) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 7,116,639.22 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 6,183,639.22 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 5,239,639.22 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 4,281,639.22 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 3,305,639.22 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 2,321,639.22 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 1,331,639.22 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 334,639.22 

03/15 Draft 018098 946,000.00 946,000.00 1,280,639.22 

03/15 Draft 018103 909,000.00 909,000.00 2,189,639.22 

03/15 Draft 018104 749,000.00 749,000.00 2,938,639.22 

03/15 Draft 018102 914,000.00 914,000.00 3,852,639.22 

03/15 Draft 018101 928,000.00 928,000.00 4,780,639.22 

03/15 Draft 018100 931,000.00 931,000.00 5,711,639.22 

03/15 Draft 018099 938,000.00 938,000.00 6,649,639.22 

03/15 Draft 018097 959,000.00 959,000.00 7,608,639.22 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 600,000.00 (600,000.00) 7,008,639.22 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 (911,000.00) 6,097,639.22 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 5,175,639.22 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 4,238,639.22 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 (956,000.00) 3,282,639.22 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (965,000.00) 2,317,639.22 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 (978,000.00) 1,339,639.22 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 (998,000.00) 341,639.22 

03/18 Draft O 18081 44,874.75 44,874.75 386,513.97 

03/18 Draft 018106 915,000.00 915,000.00 1,301,513.97 

03/18 Draft 01811 O 863,000.00 863,000.00 2,164,513.97 

03/18 Draft O 18112 741,000.00 741,000.00 2,905,513.97 

03/18 Draft 018111 855,000.00 855,000.00 3,760,513.97 

03/18 Draft O 18109 875,000.00 875,000.00 4,635,513.97 

03/18 Draft O 18108 892,000.00 892,000.00 5,527,513.97 

03/18 Draft 018107 902,000.00 902,000.00 6,429,513.97 

03/18 Draft 0181 OS 927,000.00 927,000.00 7,356,513.97 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 731,000.00 (731,000.00) 6,625,513.97 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 841,000.00 (841 ,000.00) 5,784,513.97 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 4,927,513.97 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 4,058,513.97 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 880,000.00 (880,000.00) 3,178,513.97 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 2,263,513.97 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 1,337,513.97 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 400,513.97 

03/19 Draft 018115 914,000.00 914,000.00 1,314,513.97 

03/19 Draft 018116 905,000.00 905,000.00 2,219,SB.97 

03/19 Draft 018117 876,000.00 876,000.00 3,095,513.97 

03/19 Draft018120 757,000.00 757,000.00 3,852,513.97 

03/19 Draft 018119 839,000.00 839,000.00 4,691,513.97 

03/19 Draft 018118 8S0,000.00 850,000.00 5,541,513.97 

03/19 Draft 018113 943,000.00 943,000.00 6,484,513.97 

03/19 Draft 018114 926,000.00 926,000.00 7,410,513.97 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 791,000.00 (791 ,000.00) 6,619,513.97 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 (835,000.00) 5,784,513.97 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 840,000.00 (840,000.00) 4,944,513.97 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 4,078,513.97 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 3,202,513.97 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 2,285,513.97 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 1,351,513.97 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 407,513.97 

03/20 Draft 018121 949,000.00 949,000.00 1,356,513.97 

03/20 Draft 018122 941,000.00 941,000.00 2,297,513.97 

03/20 Draft 018123 934,000.00 934,000.00 3,231 ,513.97 

03/20 Draft 018124 926,000.00 926,000.00 4, 1 S7,513.97 

03/20 Draft 018125 915,000.00 915,000.00 5,072,513.97 

03/20 Draft 018126 906,000.00 906,000.00 5,978,513.97 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/20 Draft 018127 891,000.00 891,000.00 6,869,513.97 

03/20 Draft 018128 825,000.00 825,000.00 7,694,513.97 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 858,000.00 (858,000.00) 6,836,513.97 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 (884,000.00) 5,952,513.97 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 5,045,513.97 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 4,129,513.97 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 3,207,513.97 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 (939,000.00) 2,268,513.97 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 1,323,513.97 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 365,513.97 

03/21 Draft 018129 962,000.00 962,000.00 1,327,513.97 

03/21 Draft018130 953,000.00 953,000.00 2,280,513.97 

03/21 Draft018131 944,000.00 944,000.00 3,224,513.97 

03/21 Draft018132 932,000.00 932,000.00 4,156,513.97 

03/21 Draft018133 927,000.00 927,000.00 5,083,513.97 

03/21 Draft O 18134 913,000.00 913,000.00 5,996,513.97 

03/21 Draft018135 902,000.00 902,000.00 6,898,513.97 

03/21 Draft018136 887,000.00 887,000.00 7,785,513.97 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 729,000.00 (729,000.00) 7,056,513.97 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 6,130,513.97 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 5,192,513.97 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 4,246,513.97 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 3,294,513.97 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 2,327,513.97 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 1,354,513.97 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 (982,000.00) 372,513.97 

03/22 Draft 018188 931,000.00 931,000.00 1,303,513.97 

03/22 Draft 018189 927,000.00 927,000.00 2,230,513.97 

03/22 Draft 018190 905,000.00 905,000.00 3,135,513.97 

03/22 Draft 018191 885,000.00 885,000.00 4,020,513.97 

03/22 Draft018192 876,000.00 876,000.00 4,896,513.97 

03/22 Draft 018193 870,000.00 870,000.00 5,766,513.97 

03/22 Draft 018194 861,000.00 861,000.00 6,627,513.97 

03/22 Draft 018195 826,000.00 826,000.00 7,453,513.97 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 730,970.00 (730,970.00) 6,722,543.97 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 5,845,543.97 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 4,955,543.97 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 4,053,543.97 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 3,139,543.97 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 2,212,543.97 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 1,274,543.97 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 331,543.97 

03/25 Draft 018202 866,000.00 866,000.00 1,197,543.97 

03/25 Draft O 18203 822,000.00 822,000.00 2,019,543.97 

03/25 Draft 018198 916,000.00 916,000.00 2,935,543.97 

03/25 Draft 018197 928,000.00 928,000.00 3,863,543.97 

03/25 Draft 018196 944,000.00 944,000.00 4,807,543.97 

03/25 Draft 018201 879,000.00 879,000.00 5,686,543.97 

03/25 Draft O 18200 894,000.00 894,000.00 6,580,543.97 

03/25 Draft 018199 906,000.00 906,000.00 7,486,543.97 

03/25 Preauth Acct Payment 30,396.41 (2,818.07) (27,578.34) 7,458,965.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 779,000.00 (779,000.00) 6,679,965.63 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 5,798,965.63 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 4,905,965.63 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 4,005,965.63 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 3,093,965.63 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 2,174,965.63 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 1,246,965.63 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 311,965.63 

03/26 Draft O 17960 24,800.00 (24,800.00) 

03/26 Draft 018211 852,000.00 666,605.63 978,571.26 (210,194.37) 

03/26 Draft 018209 936,000.00 936,000.00 1,914,571.26 (210,194.37) 

03/26 Draft 018210 928,000.00 928,000.00 2,842,571.26 (210,194.37) 

03/26 Draft 018207 946,000.00 946,000.00 3,788,571 .26 (210,194.37) 

03/26 Draft 018208 940,000.00 940,000.00 4,728,571.26 (210,194.37) 

03/26 Draft 018204 967,000.00 967,000.00 5,695,571.26 (210,194.37) 

03/26 Draft 018205 958,000.00 958,000.00 6,653,571.26 (210,194.37) 

03/26 Draft O 18206 953,000.00 953,000.00 7,606,571.26 (210,194.37) 

03/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 522,160.00 (311,965.63) 7,294,605.63 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/27 Draft 018212 971,000.00 971,000.00 8,265,605.63 

03/27 Draft 018213 965,000.00 965,000.00 9,230,605.63 

03/27 Draft 018214 941,000.00 941,000.00 10,171,605.63 

03/27 Draft 018215 933,000.00 933,000.00 11,104,605.63 

03/27 Draft 018216 926,000.00 926,000.00 12,030,605.63 

03/27 Draft 018217 918,000.00 918,000.00 12,948,605.63 

03/27 Draft 018218 907,000.00 907,000.00 13,855,605.63 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

-? Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/27 Draft 018219 699,000.00 699,000.00 14,554,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 742,000.00 (742,000.00) 13,812,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 12,931,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 (891,000.00) 12,040,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 11,132,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 10,217,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 9,291,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 8,363,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 7,433,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 6,498,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 5,561,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 4,614,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 3,665,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 2,710,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 (964,000.00) 1,746,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 769,605.63 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 98S,00O.00 (769,605.63) 0.00 215,394.37 

03/28 Draft 017477 110,000.00 105,394.37 

03/28 Capitalize Int Inv 23.01 105,417.38 

03/28 Draft 018220 997,000.00 891,S82.62 891,S82.62 0.00 

03/28 Draft 018221 990,000.00 990,000.00 1,881,582.62 

03/28 Draft 018222 984,000.00 984,000.00 2,86S,S82.62 

03/28 Draft 018223 976,000.00 976,000.00 3,841,582.62 

03/28 Draft 018224 970,000.00 970,000.00 4,811,582.62 

03/28 Draft 018225 969,000.00 969,000.00 5,780,582.62 

03/28 Draft 018226 9S8,000.00 9S8,000.00 6,738,582.62 

03/28 Draft 018227 879,000.00 879,000.00 7,617,582.62 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 718,000.00 (718,000.00) 6,899,582.62 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 6,035,S82.62 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 5, l 58,582.62 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 4,271,582.62 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 3,368,582.62 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 91S,000.00 (915,000.00) 2,453,582.62 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 1,528,582.62 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 597,582.62 

03/29 Draft 018228 981,000.00 981 ,000.00 1,578,582.62 

03/29 Draft 018234 875,000.00 87S,O0O.00 2,453,582.62 

03/29 Draft 018233 929,000.00 929,000.00 3,382,582.62 

03/29 Draft 0 18232 936,000.00 936,000.00 4,318,582.62 

03/29 Draft 0 18231 942,000.00 942,000.00 5,260,582.62 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

---? Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/29 Draft 018230 958,000.00 9S8,000.00 6,218,S82.62 

03/29 Draft 018229 976,000.00 976,000.00 7,194,582.62 

03/29 Preauth Acct Payment 102,465.61 (102,465.61) 7,092,117.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (870,000.00) 6,222,117.01 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 5,329,117.01 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 4,427,117.01 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 3,511,117.01 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 2,584,117.01 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 1,646,117.01 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 702,117.01 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (702,117.01) 0.00 255,882.99 

03/29 Capitalize Int Inv 82.03 255,965.02 

04/01 Special Prin Pmt 600,000.00 855,965.02 

04/02 Draft 018162 7,400.00 848,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 848,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (14,800.00) 848,565.02 

04/02 Draft 018183 8,000.00 840,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (22,800.00) 840,565.02 

04/02 Draft 018179 6,000.00 834,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (28,800.00) 834,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (34,800.00) 834,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (40,800.00) 834,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (46,800.00) 834,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (52,800.00) 834,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (58,800.00) 834,565.02 

04/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (64,800.00) 834,565.02 

04/02 Draft 018160 6,000.00 6,000.00 (58,800.00) 834,565.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 828,565.02 

04/02 Draft 018159 6,000.00 6,000.00 (52,800.00) 828,565.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 822,565.02 

04/02 Draft 018186 6,000.00 6,000.00 (46,800.00) 822,565.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 816,565.02 

04/02 Draft 018168 7,400.00 7,400.00 (39,400.00) 816,565.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 809,165.02 

04/02 Draft 018167 7,400.00 7,400.00 (32,000.00) 809,165.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 801,765.02 

04/02 Draft 018164 10,000.00 791,765.02 

04/02 Draft 018142 5,000.00 786,765.02 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/02 Draft 018154 6,000.00 6,000.00 (26,000.00) 786,765.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 780,765.02 

04/02 Draft 018151 6,000.00 6,000.00 (20,000.00) 780,765.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 774,765.02 

04/02 Draft 018141 6,000.00 6,000.00 (14,000.00) 774,765.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 768,765.02 

04/02 Draft 018155 6,000.00 6,000.00 (8,000.00) 768,765.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 762,765.02 

04/02 Draft 018163 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 762,765.02 

04/02 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 754,765.02 

04/02 Capitalize Int Inv 91.46 754,856.48 

04/02 Draft 018240 976,000.00 110,650.72 110,650.72 (1 10,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018241 969,000.00 969,000.00 1,079,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018242 911,000.00 911,000.00 1,990,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018235 999,000.00 999,000.00 2,989,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018236 994,000.00 994,000.00 3,983,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018237 988,000.00 988,000.00 4,971,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018238 985,000.00 985,000.00 5,956,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018239 978,000.00 978,000.00 6,934,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018243 988,000.00 988,000.00 7,922,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018244 970,000.00 970,000.00 8,892,650.72 (1 10,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018245 962,000.00 962,000.00 9,854,650.72 (1 10,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018246 945,000.00 945,000.00 10,799,650.72 (1 10,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018247 937,000.00 937,000.00 11,736,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018249 933,000.00 933,000.00 12,669,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018248 941,000.00 941,000.00 13,610,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018250 795,000.00 795,000.00 14,405,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018172 6,000.00 6,000.00 14,411,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018166 8,000.00 8,000.00 14,419,650.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018181 6,200.00 6,200.00 14,425,850.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018180 8,000.00 8,000.00 14,433,850.72 (1 10,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018137 8,200.00 8,200.00 14,442,050.72 (1 10,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018147 8,000.00 8,000.00 14,450,050.72 (1 10,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 017930 8,000.00 8,000.00 14,458,050.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Draft 018184 6,200.00 6,200.00 14,464,250.72 (110,492.80) 

04/02 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 110,492.80 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 13,526,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 12,580,250.72 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 (956,000.00) 11,624,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 10,656,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 9,685,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 8,709,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 7,729,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 6,742,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 (992,000.00) 5,750,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 4,757,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 3,760,250.72 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 (998,000.00) 2,762,250.72 

04/03 Draft018143 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,768,250.72 

04/03 Draft 018178 8,400.00 8,400.00 2,776,650.72 

04/03 Draft 018146 12,200.00 12,200.00 2,788,850.72 

04/03 Draft 018177 6,600.00 6,600.00 2,795,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018173 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,801,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018156 16,000.00 16,000.00 2,817,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018261 780,000.00 780,000.00 3,597,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018260 871,000.00 871,000.00 4,468,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018259 887,000.00 887,000.00 5,355,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018258 891,000.00 891,000.00 6,246,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018257 902,000.00 902,000.00 7,148,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018256 913,000.00 913,000.00 8,061,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018255 922,000.00 922,000.00 8,983,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018254 934,000.00 934,000.00 9,917,450.72 

04/03 Draft 018149 5,560.00 5,560.00 9,923,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 9,047,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 (884,000.00) 8,163,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 7,267,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 6,357,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 5,431,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 4,494,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 3,552,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 2,603,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 1,634,010.72 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 657,010.72 

04/04 Draft 018138 29,600.00 29,600.00 686,610.72 

04/04 Draft 018171 12,600.00 12,600.00 699,210.72 

04/04 Draft 018153 116,000.00 116,000.00 815,210.72 

04/04 Draft 018175 6,000.00 6,000.00 821,210.72 

04/04 Draft 018269 824,000.00 824,000.00 1,645,210.72 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/04 Draft O 18268 882,000.00 882,000.00 2,527,210.72 

04/04 Draft 018267 890,000.00 890,000.00 3,417,210.72 

04/04 Draft O 18266 909,000.00 909,000.00 4,326,210.72 

04/04 Draft O 18265 928,000.00 928,000.00 5,254,210.72 

04/04 Draft O 18264 938,000.00 938,000.00 6,192,210.72 

04/04 Draft 018263 944,000.00 944,000.00 7,136,210.72 

04/04 Draft 018262 958,000.00 958,000.00 8,094,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 849,000.00 (849,000.00) 7,245,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 6,359,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 5,467,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 4,564,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 3,654,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 2,738,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 1,818,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 890,210.72 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (890,210.72) 0.00 55,789.28 

04/05 Draft018185 8,000.00 47,789.28 

04/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 47,789.28 

04/05 Draft 018176 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 47,789.28 

04/0S Investment Redeem 8,000.00 39,789.28 

04/0S Draft 018182 7,400.00 32,389.28 

04/05 Capitalize Int Inv 5.96 32,395.24 

04/05 Draft 018270 895,000.00 862,604.76 862,604.76 0.00 

04/05 Draft 018271 886,000.00 886,000.00 1,748,604.76 

04/05 Draft 018272 879,000.00 879,000.00 2,627,604.76 

04/05 Draft 018273 862,000.00 862,000.00 3,489,604.76 

04/05 Draft018274 854,000.00 854,000.00 4,343,604.76 

04/05 Draft 018275 846,000.00 846,000.00 5,189,604.76 

04/05 Draft 018276 832,000.00 832,000.00 6,021,604.76 

04/05 Draft018277 746,000.00 746,000.00 6,767,604.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 4,890.00 (4,890.00) 6,762,714.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 682,110.00 (682,110.00) 6,080,604.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 5,208,604.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 889,000.00 (889,000.00) 4,319,604.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 3,407,604.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 2,487,604.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 1,552,604.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 606,604.76 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (611,494.76) (4,890.00) 339,505.24 

04/05 Purch Agribank Inv 4,890.00 4,890.00 0.00 339,505.24 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/05 Investment Purchase 4,890.00 344,395.24 

04/08 Draft018140 7,400.00 336,995.24 

04/08 Draft 018158 6,200.00 330,795.24 

04/08 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 330,795.24 

04/08 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (12,400.00) 330,795.24 

04/08 Draft018157 6,200.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 330,795.24 

04/08 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 324,595.24 

04/08 Draft 018161 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 324,595.24 

04/08 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 318,395.24 

04/08 Draft 018252 1,993.70 316,401.54 

04/08 Capitalize Int Inv 110.38 316,511.92 

04/08 Draft 018279 917,000.00 578,731.93 578,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018281 902,000.00 902,000.00 1,480,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018284 880,000.00 880,000.00 2,360,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018285 731,000.00 731,000.00 3,091,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018283 888,000.00 888,000.00 3,979,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018282 896,000.00 896,000.00 4,875,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018280 909,000.00 909,000.00 5,784,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018278 927,000.00 927,000.00 6,711,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018150 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,717,731.93 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018251 5,523.29 5,523.29 6,723,255.22 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Draft 018170 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,731,255.22 (21,756.15) 

04/08 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 21,756.15 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 5,878,255.22 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 4,961,255.22 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 4,033,255.22 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 3,096,255.22 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 2,154,255.22 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 1,199,255.22 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 231,255.22 

04/09 Draft018139 7,800.00 7,800.00 239,055.22 

04/09 Draft 018287 982,000.00 982,000.00 1,221,055.22 

04/09 Draft 018286 993,000.00 993,000.00 2,214,055.22 

04/09 Draft O 18293 884,000.00 884,000.00 3,098,055.22 

04/09 Draft 018292 944,000.00 944,000.00 4,042,055.22 

04/09 Draft O 18291 958,000.00 958,000.00 5,000,055.22 

04/09 Draft 018290 960,000.00 960,000.00 5,960,055.22 

04/09 Draft 018289 969,000.00 969,000.00 6,929,055.22 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/09 Draft 018288 978,000.00 978,000.00 7,907,055.22 

04/09 Draft 018148 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,915,055.22 

04/09 Draft 018165 12,800.00 12,800.00 7,927,855.22 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 861 ,000.00 (861,000.00) 7,066,855.22 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 6,135,855.22 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 5,189,855.22 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 4,237,855.22 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 3,268,855.22 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 2,291,855.22 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 1,307,855.22 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 310,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018152 10,000.00 10,000.00 320,855.22 

04/10 Draft 017478 110,000.00 110,000.00 430,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018302 635,000.00 635,000.00 1,065,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018301 858,000.00 858,000.00 1,923,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018300 862,000.00 862,000.00 2,785,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018299 879,000.00 879,000.00 3,664,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018298 895,000.00 895,000.00 4,559,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018297 906,000.00 906,000.00 5,465,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018296 915,000.00 915,000.00 6,380,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018295 936,000.00 936,000.00 7,316,855.22 

04/10 Draft 018294 941,000.00 941,000.00 8,257,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 719,000.00 (719,000.00) 7,538,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 (834,000.00) 6,704,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 (855,000.00} 5,849,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 860,000.00 (860,000.00) 4,989,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 4,102,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 3,196,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 2,286,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 1,370,855.22 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00} 448,855.22 

04/11 Draft 018174 6,000.00 6,000.00 454,855.22 

04/11 Draft 018145 6,200.00 6,200.00 461,055.22 

04/11 Draft 018169 6,000.00 6,000.00 467,055.22 

04/11 Draft 018253 2,104.10 2,104.10 469,159.32 

04/11 Draft018144 6,000.00 6,000.00 475,159.32 

04/11 Draft 018303 984,000.00 984,000.00 1,459,159.32 

04/11 Draft O 18304 973,000.00 973,000.00 2,432,159.32 

04/11 Draft 018305 956,000.00 956,000.00 3,388,159.32 

04/11 Draft 018306 947,000.00 947,000.00 4,335,159.32 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/11 Draft 018307 933,000.00 933,000.00 5,268,159.32 

04/11 Draft 018308 925,000.00 925,000.00 6,193,159.32 

04/11 Draft 018309 914,000.00 914,000.00 7,107,159.32 

04/11 Draft 018310 681,000.00 681 ,000.00 7,788,159.32 

04/11 Preauth Acct Payment 129,804.50 (5,183.36) (124,621.14) 7,663,538.18 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 (826,000.00) 6,837,538.18 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 5,920,538.18 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 4,994,538.18 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 4,059,538.18 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 3,116,538.18 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 2, 168,538.18 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951 ,000.00) 1,217,538.18 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 251,538.18 

04/12 Draft 018312 966,000.00 966,000.00 1,217,538.18 

04/12 Draft 018313 957,000.00 957,000.00 2,174,538.18 

04/12 Draft018314 943,000.00 943,000.00 3,117,538.18 

04/12 Draft 018315 928,000.00 928,000.00 4,045,538.18 

04/12 Draft 018316 918,000.00 918,000.00 4,963,538.18 

04/12 Draft 018317 906,000.00 906,000.00 5,869,538.18 

04/12 Draft 018318 895,000.00 895,000.00 6,764,538.18 

04/12 Draft 018319 890,000.00 890,000.00 7,654,538.18 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 814,000.00 (814,000.00) 6,840,538.18 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 5,933,538.18 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 5,019,538.18 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 4,094,538.18 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 3,156,538.18 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 2,210,538.18 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 1,239,538.18 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (985,000.00) 254,538.18 

04/15 Draft O 18051 110,000.00 110,000.00 364,538.18 

04/15 Draft 018321 968,000.00 968,000.00 1,332,538.18 

04/15 Draft 018320 974,000.00 974,000.00 2,306,538.18 

04/15 Draft 018322 949,000.00 949,000.00 3,255,538.18 

04/15 Draft 018323 938,000.00 938,000.00 4,193,538.18 

04/15 Draft O 18325 920,000.00 920,000.00 5,113,538.18 

04/15 Draft 018324 927,000.00 927,000.00 6,040,538.18 

04/15 Draft 018326 902,000.00 902,000.00 6,942,538.18 

04/15 Draft 018327 740,000.00 740,000.00 7,682,538.18 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 668,000.00 (668,000.00) 7,014,538.18 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 898,000.00 (898,000.00) 6, 116,538.18 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 5,210,538.18 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 4,288,538.18 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 3,355,538.18 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 2,413,538.18 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951,000.00) 1,462,538.18 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 494,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018336 809,000.00 809,000.00 1,303,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018329 924,000.00 924,000.00 2,227,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018330 915,000.00 915,000.00 3,142,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018331 909,000.00 909,000.00 4,051,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018332 884,000.00 884,000.00 4,935,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018333 876,000.00 876,000.00 5,811,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018334 859,000.00 859,000.00 6,670,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018328 939,000.00 939,000.00 7,609,538.18 

04/16 Draft 018335 844,000.00 844,000.00 8,453,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 7,537,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 6,629,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 5,733,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 4,859,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 (867,000.00) 3,992,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 811,000.00 (811,000.00) 3,181,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 2,240,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 1,310,538.18 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 (923,000.00) 387,538.18 

04/17 Draft 018337 941,000.00 941,000.00 1,328,538.18 

04/17 Draft 018338 935,000.00 935,000.00 2,263,538.18 

04/17 Draft 018339 921,000.00 921,000.00 3,184,538.18 

04/17 Draft 018340 914,000.00 914,000.00 4,098,538.18 

04/17 Draft018341 897,000.00 897,000.00 4,995,538.18 

04/17 Draft 018342 884,000.00 884,000.00 5,879,538.18 

04/17 Draft 018343 876,000.00 876,000.00 6,755,538.18 

04/17 Draft 018344 734,000.00 734,000.00 7,489,538.18 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 743,000.00 (743,000.00) 6,746,538.18 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 5,880,538.18 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 (875,000.00) 5,005,538.18 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 4,123,538.18 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 3,217,538.18 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 2,298,538.18 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 1,370,S38.18 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 426,538.18 

04/18 Draft 018351 926,000.00 817,755.78 1,244,293.96 (108,244.22) 

04/18 Draft 018352 902,000.00 902,000.00 2,146,293.96 (108,244.22) 

04/18 Draft 018349 950,000.00 950,000.00 3,096,293.96 (108,244.22) 

04/18 Draft 018348 957,000.00 957,000.00 4,053,293.96 (108,244.22) 

04/18 Draft 018347 963,000.00 963,000.00 5,016,293.96 ( 108,244.22) 

04/18 Draft 018346 978,000.00 978,000.00 5,994,293.96 (108,244.22) 

04/18 Draft 018345 986,000.00 986,000.00 6,980,293.96 (108,244.22) 

04/18 Draft 018350 939,000.00 939,000.00 7,919,293.96 (108,244.22) 

04/18 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 534,782.40 (426,538.18) 7,492,755.78 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 6,620,755.78 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 5,678,755.78 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (950,000.00) 4,728,755.78 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 3,771,755.78 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 2,798,755.78 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 (981,000.00) 1,817,755.78 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 988,110.00 (988, 110.00) 829,645.78 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (829,645.78) 0.00 159,354.22 

04/19 Capitalize Int Inv 17.04 159,371.26 

04/19 Draft O 18404 998,000.00 838,628.74 838,628.74 0.00 

04/19 Draft O 18405 991,000.00 991,000.00 1,829,628.74 

04/19 Draft 018406 989,000.00 989,000.00 2,818,628.74 

04/19 Draft 018407 978,000.00 978,000.00 3,796,628.74 

04/19 Draft 018408 973,000.00 973,000.00 4,769,628.74 

04/19 Draft 018409 969,000.00 969,000.00 5,738,628.74 

04/19 Draft018410 964,000.00 964,000.00 6,702,628.74 

04/19 Draft 018411 851,000.00 851,000.00 7,553,628.74 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 6,687,628.74 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 (961,000.00) 5,726,628.74 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 4,758,628.74 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 3,783,628.74 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 2,803,628.74 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 1,817,628.74 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 (992,000.00) 825,628.74 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 (82S,628.74) 0.00 170,371.26 

04/22 Draft 018311 34,412.84 135,958.42 

04/22 Capitalize Int Inv 54.61 136,013.03 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/22 Draft 018416 979,000.00 842,986.97 842,986.97 0.00 

04/22 Draft 018417 974,000.00 974,000.00 1,816,986.97 

04/22 Draft 018418 968,000.00 968,000.00 2,784,986.97 

04/22 Draft018419 935,000.00 935,000.00 3,719,986.97 

04/22 Draft 018415 982,000.00 982,000.00 4,701,986.97 

04/22 Draft 018414 988,000.00 988,000.00 5,689,986.97 

04/22 Draft 018413 995,000.00 995,000.00 6,684,986.97 

04/22 Draft 018412 999,000.00 999,000.00 7,683,986.97 

04/22 Draft 018187 24,800.00 24,800.00 7,708,786.97 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 713,000.00 (713,000.00) 6,995,786.97 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 6,086,786.97 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 5,172,786.97 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 4,246,786.97 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 3,311,786.97 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 2,365,786.97 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 1,408,786.97 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 432,786.97 

04/23 Draft 018426 890,000.00 890,000.00 1,322,786.97 

04/23 Draft 018427 765,000.00 765,000.00 2,087,786.97 

04/23 Draft 018425 904,000.00 904,000.00 2,991,786.97 

04/23 Draft 018420 953,000.00 953,000.00 3,944,786.97 

04/23 Draft 018424 909,000.00 909,000.00 4,853,786.97 

04/23 Draft 018423 922,000.00 922,000.00 5,775,786.97 

04/23 Draft 0 18421 941,000.00 941,000.00 6,716,786.97 

04/23 Draft 018422 929,000.00 929,000.00 7,645,786.97 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 (826,000.00) 6,819,786.97 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 5,943,786.97 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (89S,000.00) 5,048,786.97 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 4,142,786.97 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 3,223,786.97 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 2,292,786.97 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 1,348,786.97 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 391,786.97 

04/24 Draft 018428 981,000.00 981,000.00 1,372,786.97 

04/24 Draft 018429 975,000.00 975,000.00 2,347,786.97 

04/24 Draft 018430 958,000.00 958,000.00 3,305,786.97 

04/24 Draft 018431 943,000.00 943,000.00 4,248,786.97 

04/24 Draft 018432 83S,000.00 83S,000.00 5,083,786.97 

04/24 Draft 018433 928,000.00 928,000.00 6,011,786.97 

04/24 Draft 018434 914,000.00 914,000.00 6,925,786.97 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/24 Draft 018435 892,000.00 892,000.00 7,817,786.97 

04/25 Draft 018443 855,000.00 855,000.00 8,672,786.97 

04/25 Draft 018442 862,000.00 862,000.00 9,534,786.97 

04/25 Draft 018441 876,000.00 876,000.00 10,410,786.97 

04/25 Draft O 18440 886,000.00 886,000.00 11,296,786.97 

04/25 Draft018439 890,000.00 890,000.00 12,186,786.97 

04/25 Draft 018438 906,000.00 906,000.00 13,092,786.97 

04/25 Draft 018437 921,000.00 921,000.00 14,013,786.97 

04/25 Draft 018436 937,000.00 937,000.00 14,950,786.97 

04/25 Draft 018444 792,000.00 792,000.00 15,742,786.97 

04/25 Preauth Acct Payment 147,520.20 (147,520.20) 15,595,266.77 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 653,000.00 (653,000.00) 14,942,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 823,000.00 (823,000.00) 14,119,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 13,251,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 12,372,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 899,000.00 (899,000.00) 11,473,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 10,571,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 9,662,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 8,746,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 7,829,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 (924,000.00) 6,905,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 5,978,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 (932,000.00) 5,046,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 4, 108,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 3,170,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 2,226,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 1,260,266.77 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 286,266.77 

04/26 Draft O 18446 925,000.00 925,000.00 1,211,266.77 

04/26 Draft 018445 937,000.00 937,000.00 2,148,266.77 

04/26 Draft 018452 666,000.00 666,000.00 2,814,266.77 

04/26 Draft 018451 854,000.00 854,000.00 3,668,266.77 

04/26 Draft 018450 876,000.00 876,000.00 4,544,266.77 

04/26 Draft 018449 886,000.00 886,000.00 5,430,266.77 

04/26 Draft 018448 902,000.00 902,000.00 6,332,266.77 

04/26 Draft018447 913,000.00 913,000.00 7,245,266.77 

04/26 Preauth Acct Payment 299.28 (299.28) 7,244,967.49 

NAME: Tyson 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 889,000.00 (889,000.00) 6,355,967.49 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 5,458,967.49 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 4,550,967.49 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 3,636,967.49 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 2,714,967.49 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 1,786,967.49 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 849,967.49 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (849,967.49) 0.00 95,032.51 

04/29 Capitalize Int Inv 30.46 95,062.97 

04/29 Draft 018454 960,000.00 747,450.02 747,450.02 (117,487.01) 

04/29 Draft 018460 878,000.00 878,000.00 1,625,450.02 (117,487.01) 

04/29 Draft 018457 926,000.00 926,000.00 2,551,450.02 (117,487.01) 

04/29 Draft 018456 932,000.00 932,000.00 3,483,450.02 (117,487.01) 

04/29 Draft 018455 955,000.00 95S,000.00 4,438,450.02 (117,487.01) 

04/29 Draft 018458 919,000.00 919,000.00 5,357,450.02 (117,487.01) 

04/29 Draft 018459 906,000.00 906,000.00 6,263,450.02 (117,487.01) 

04/29 Draft 018453 979,000.00 979,000.00 7,242,450.02 (117,487.01) 

04/29 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 117,487.01 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 6,279,450.02 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 (981,000.00) 5,298,450.02 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 4,312,450.02 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (989,000.00) 3,323,450.02 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 2,333,450.02 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 (995,000.00) 1,338,450.02 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 (998,000.00) 340,450.02 

04/30 Draft 018052 110,000.00 110,000.00 450,450.02 

04/30 Draft018464 952,000.00 952,000.00 1,402,450.02 

04/30 Draft 018463 967,000.00 967,000.00 2,369,450.02 

04/30 Draft 018462 983,000.00 983,000.00 3,352,450.02 

04/30 Draft 018465 945,000.00 945,000.00 4,297,450.02 

04/30 Draft 018466 934,000.00 934,000.00 5,231,450.02 

04/30 Draft 018468 845,000.00 845,000.00 6,076,450.02 

04/30 Draft 018467 922,000.00 922,000.00 6,998,450.02 

04/30 Draft018461 992,000.00 992,000.00 7,990,450.02 

04/30 Preauth Acct Payment 1,826.32 (1,826.32) 7,988,623.70 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 
***Continued on next page*** 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 7,058,623.70 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 6,125,623.70 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 5,188,623.70 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 4,245,623.70 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 3,296,623.70 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 2,339,623.70 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 1,372,623.70 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 388,623.70 

05/01 Draft 018476 805,000.00 805,000.00 1,193,623.70 

05/01 Draft 018475 912,000.00 912,000.00 2,105,623.70 

05/01 Draft 018474 932,000.00 932,000.00 3,037,623.70 

05/01 Draft 018473 943,000.00 943,000.00 3,980,623.70 

05/01 Draft 018472 951,000.00 951,000.00 4,931,623.70 

05/01 Draft 018469 983,000.00 983,000.00 5,914,623.70 

05/01 Draft 018470 977,000.00 977,000.00 6,891,623.70 

05/01 Draft 018471 966,000.00 966,000.00 7,857,623.70 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 6,920,623.70 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 5,974,623.70 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 4,988,623.70 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 3,991,623.70 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 3,020,623.70 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 2,091,623.70 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 1,134,623.70 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 196,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018053 110,000.00 110,000.00 306,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018481 938,000.00 938,000.00 1,244,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018482 922,000.00 922,000.00 2,166,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018483 918,000.00 918,000.00 3,084,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018484 894,000.00 894,000.00 3,978,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018480 955,000.00 955,000.00 4,933,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018479 964,000.00 964,000.00 5,897,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018477 979,000.00 979,000.00 6,876,623.70 

05/02 Draft 018478 971,000.00 971,000.00 7,847,623.70 

05/02 Preauth Acct Payment 4,112.69 (4,112.69) 7,843,511.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 6,895,51 1 .01 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 5,965,511.01 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 4,977,511.01 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 4,025,511.01 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 3,062,511.01 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 2,093,511.01 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 1,118,511.01 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 252,511.01 

05/03 Draft018399 8,000.00 8,000.00 260,511.01 

05/03 Draft 018383 7,400.00 7,400.00 267,911.01 

05/03 Draft 018358 5,000.00 5,000.00 272,911.01 

05/03 Draft 018370 6,000.00 6,000.00 278,911.01 

05/03 Draft 018367 6,000.00 6,000.00 284,911.01 

05/03 Draft 018391 6,000.00 6,000.00 290,911.01 

05/03 Draft 018388 6,000.00 6,000.00 296,911.01 

05/03 Draft 018360 6,000.00 6,000.00 302,911 .01 

05/03 Draft 018396 8,000.00 8,000.00 310,911.01 

05/03 Draft 018397 6,200.00 6,200.00 317,111.01 

05/03 Draft 018353 8,200.00 8,200.00 325,311.01 

05/03 Draft 018400 6,200.00 6,200.00 331,511.01 

05/03 Draft 018493 979,000.00 979,000.00 1,310,511.01 

05/03 Draft 018494 967,000.00 967,000.00 2,277,511.01 

05/03 Draft 018495 953,000.00 953,000.00 3,230,511 .01 

05/03 Draft018496 945,000.00 945,000.00 4,175,511.01 

05/03 Draft O 18497 937,000.00 937,000.00 5,112,511.01 

05/03 Draft 018498 918,000.00 918,000.00 6,030,511.01 

05/03 Draft 018499 908,000.00 908,000.00 6,938,511 .01 

05/03 Draft 018500 894,000.00 894,000.00 7,832,511 .01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 6,858,511.01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 5,922,511.01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 5,008,511.01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 682,000.00 (682,000.00) 4,326,511.01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 3,433,511 .01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 2,478,511 .01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (901,000.00) 1,577,511.01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 650,511.01 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) (309,488.99) 

05/03 Purch Agribank Inv 309,488.99 309,488.99 0.00 

05/03 Investment Purchase 309,488.99 309,488.99 

05/06 Draft 018376 6,000.00 303,488.99 

05/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 303,488.99 

05/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 303,488.99 

05/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (18,000.00) 303,488.99 

05/06 Redeem Aaribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (24,000.00) 303,488.99 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (30,000.00) 303,488.99 

05/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (36,000.00) 303,488.99 

05/06 Draft 018395 6,000.00 6,000.00 (30,000.00) 303,488.99 

05/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 297,488.99 

05/06 Draft 018375 6,000.00 6,000.00 (24,000.00) 297,488.99 

05/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 291,488.99 

05/06 Draft018378 7,400.00 284,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018390 6,000.00 6,000.00 (18,000.00) 284,088.99 

05/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 278,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018369 122,400.00 155,688.99 

05/06 Draft 018354 29,600.00 126,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018402 6,000.00 6,000.00 (12,000.00) 126,088.99 

05/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 120,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018368 10,000.00 110,088.99 

05/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 10,000.00 (10,000.00) (22,000.00) 110,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018380 10,000.00 10,000.00 (12,000.00) 110,088.99 

05/06 Investment Redeem 10,000.00 100,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018392 8,000.00 92,088.99 

05/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (20,000.00) 92,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018371 6,000.00 6,000.00 (14,000.00) 92,088.99 

05/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 86,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018357 6,000.00 6,000.00 (8,000.00) 86,088.99 

05/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 80,088.99 

05/06 Draft 018379 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 80,088.99 

05/06 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 72,088.99 

05/06 Capitalize Int Inv 99.20 72,188.19 

05/06 Draft 018501 934,000.00 841,777.43 841,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft 018502 922,000.00 922,000.00 1,763,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft 018503 905,000.00 905,000.00 2,668,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft 018504 891,000.00 891,000.00 3,559,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft 018505 872,000.00 872,000.00 4,431,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft 018506 866,000.00 866,000.00 5,297,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft018507 851,000.00 851,000.00 6,148,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft018508 837,000.00 837,000.00 6,985,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft 018509 773,000.00 773,000.00 7,758,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft 018372 16,000.00 16,000.00 7,774,777.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Draft 018365 5,560.00 5,560.00 7,780,337.43 (20,034.38) 

05/06 Prin Pd Fr Other 580,000.00 559,965.62 

05/06 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 20,034.38 580,000.00 

NAME:Tyson 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 6,861,337.43 580,000.00 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 5,893,337.43 580,000.00 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 4,917,337.43 580,000.00 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 (978,000.00) 3,939,337.43 580,000.00 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 (981,000.00) 2,958,337.43 580,000.00 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 1,970,337.43 580,000.00 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 977,337.43 580,000.00 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (977,337.43) 0.00 599,662.57 

05/07 Draft 018356 7,400.00 592,262.57 

05/07 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 592,262.57 

05/07 Draft O 18384 7,400.00 7,400.00 0.00 592,262.57 

05/07 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 584,862.57 

05/07 Draft 018401 8,000.00 576,862.57 

05/07 Draft 018387 12,600.00 564,262.57 

05/07 Capitalize Int Inv 64.08 564,326.65 

05/07 Draft 018512 902,000.00 330,045.96 330,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft 01851 O 927,000.00 927,000.00 1,257,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft018518 690,000.00 690,000.00 1,947,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft018513 897,000.00 897,000.00 2,844,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft 018514 884,000.00 884,000.00 3,728,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft 018515 877,000.00 877,000.00 4,605,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft 018516 864,000.00 864,000.00 5,469,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft 018511 913,000.00 913,000.00 6,382,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft 018517 856,000.00 856,000.00 7,238,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Draft 018386 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,246,045.96 (7,627.39) 

05/07 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 7,627.39 0.00 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 6,353,045.96 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (901,000.00) 5,452,045.96 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 4,544,045.96 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 (911,000.00) 3,633,045.96 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 2,716,045.96 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 1,790,045.96 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 855,045.96 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (855,045.96) 0.00 101 ,954.04 

05/08 Capitalize Int Inv 10.90 101,964.94 

05/08 Draft 018526 748,000.00 646,035.06 646,035.06 0.00 

05/08 Draft 018525 928,000.00 928,000.00 1,574,035.06 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/08 Draft 018524 933,000.00 933,000.00 2,507,035.06 

05/08 Draft 018523 947,000.00 947,000.00 3,454,035.06 

05/08 Draft 018522 955,000.00 955,000.00 4,409,035.06 

05/08 Draft 018521 977,000.00 977,000.00 5,386,035.06 

05/08 Draft 018520 985,000.00 985,000.00 6,371,035.06 

05/08 Draft 018519 993,000.00 993,000.00 7,364,035.06 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 697,000.00 (697,000.00) 6,667,035.06 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 5,777,035.06 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 899,000.00 (899,000.00) 4,878,035.06 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 3,968,035.06 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 3,053,035.06 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 2,124,035.06 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 1,186,035.06 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 240,035.06 

05/09 Draft 018394 8,400.00 8,400.00 248,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018361 6,200.00 6,200.00 254,635.06 

05/09 Draft 018362 12,200.00 12,200.00 266,835.06 

05/09 Draft 018393 6,600.00 6,600.00 273,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018534 875,000.00 875,000.00 1,148,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018535 869,000.00 869,000.00 2,017,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018528 926,000.00 926,000.00 2,943,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018527 953,000.00 953,000.00 3,896,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018529 919,000.00 919,000.00 4,815,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018530 913,000.00 913,000.00 5,728,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018531 906,000.00 906,000.00 6,634,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018532 893,000.00 893,000.00 7,527,435.06 

05/09 Draft 018533 889,000.00 889,000.00 8,416,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 739,000.00 (739,000.00) 7,677,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 6,795,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 5,899,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 (904,000.00) 4,995,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 4,070,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 3,139,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 2,196,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 1,241,435.06 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 278,435.06 

05/10 Draft 018355 7,800.00 7,800.00 286,235.06 

05/10 Draft 018385 6,000.00 6,000.00 292,235.06 

05/10 Draft 018366 6,000.00 6,000.00 298,235.06 

05/10 Draft 018364 8,000.00 8,000.00 306,235.06 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

---? Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/10 Preauth Acct Payment 5,472.28 (5,472.28) 300,762.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 (300,762.78) 0.00 638,237.22 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 1,602,237.22 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 2,572,237.22 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 3,549,237.22 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 4,530,237.22 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 5,517,237.22 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 6,513,237.22 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 7,512,237.22 

05/13 Draft 018544 929,000.00 6,583,237.22 

05/13 Draft 018543 964,000.00 5,619,237.22 

05/13 Draft 018542 972,000.00 4,647,237.22 

05/13 Draft 018541 979,000.00 3,668,237.22 

05/13 Draft O 18540 983,000.00 2,685,237.22 

05/13 Draft 018539 987,000.00 1,698,237.22 

05/13 Draft 018538 991,000.00 707,237.22 

05/13 Capitalize Int Inv 2,408.03 709,645.25 

05/13 Draft 018537 995,000.00 285,354.75 285,354.75 0.00 

05/13 Draft 018359 6,000.00 6,000.00 291,354.75 

05/13 Draft 018389 6,000.00 6,000.00 297,354.75 

05/13 Draft 018398 7,400.00 7,400.00 304,754.75 

05/13 Draft 018545 997,000.00 997,000.00 1,301,754.75 

05/13 Draft 018546 968,000.00 968,000.00 2,269,754.75 

05/13 Draft 018547 963,000.00 963,000.00 3,232,754.75 

05/13 Draft 018548 959,000.00 959,000.00 4,191,754.75 

05/13 Draft O 18549 952,000.00 952,000.00 5,143,754.75 

05/13 Draft 018550 947,000.00 947,000.00 6,090,754.75 

05/13 Draft 018551 931,000.00 931,000.00 7,021,754.75 

05/13 Draft 018552 883,000.00 883,000.00 7,904,754.75 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 7,025,754.75 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 6,099,754.75 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 5, 162.754.75 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 4,216,754.75 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 3,258,754.75 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 (978,000.00) 2,280,754.75 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (985,000.00) 1,295,754.75 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 991 ,000.00 (991,000.00) 304,754.75 

05/14 Preauth Acct Payment 758.23 (758.23) 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/14 Draft 018054 110,000.00 110,000.00 414,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018382 8,000.00 8,000.00 422,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018559 908,000.00 908,000.00 1,330,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018560 825,000.00 825,000.00 2,155,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018558 916,000.00 916,000.00 3,071,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018557 921,000.00 921,000.00 3,992,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018556 936,000.00 936,000.00 4,928,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018555 943,000.00 943,000.00 5,871,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018553 969,000.00 969,000.00 6,840,754.75 

05/14 Draft 018554 957,000.00 957,000.00 7,797,754.75 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 817,000.00 (817,000.00) 6,980,754.75 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 6,073,754.75 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 5,160,754.75 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 4,238,754.75 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 (939,000.00) 3,299,754.75 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 2,353,754.75 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (965,000.00) 1,388,754.75 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (972,000.00) 416,754.75 

05/15 Draft 018569 321,000.00 113,845.11 530,599.86 (207,154.89) 

05/15 Draft 018568 603,000.00 603,000.00 1,133,599.86 (207,154.89) 

05/15 Draft 018567 938,000.00 938,000.00 2,071,599.86 (207,154.89) 

05/15 Draft 018566 950,000.00 950,000.00 3,021,599.86 (207,154.89) 

05/15 Draft 018565 955,000.00 955,000.00 3,976,599.86 (207, 154.89) 

05/15 Draft 018564 963,000.00 963,000.00 4,939,599.86 (207,154.89) 

05/15 Draft 018563 987,000.00 987,000.00 5,926,599.86 (207,154.89) 

05/15 Draft 018562 993,000.00 993,000.00 6,919,599.86 (207,154.89) 

05/15 Draft O 18561 995,000.00 995,000.00 7,914,599.86 (207, 154.89) 

05/15 Purch Agribank Inv 207,154.89 207,154.89 8,121,754.75 (207, 154.89) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/15 Preauth Acct Payment 624,130.79 (221.15) (623,909.64) 7,497,845.11 (207,154.89) 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

05/15 Investment Purchase 207,154.89 0.00 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 619,000.00 (619,000.00) 6,878,845.11 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 843,000.00 (843,000.00) 6,035,845.11 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 5,171,845.11 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 4,292,845.11 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 (891,000.00) 3,401,845.11 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 2,498,845.11 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 1,582,845.11 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 655,845.11 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (655,845.11) 0.00 278,154.89 

05/16 Capitalize Int Inv 29.72 278,184.61 

05/16 Draft 018570 935,000.00 656,533.22 656,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Draft 018571 926,000.00 926,000.00 1,582,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Draft 018572 915,000.00 915,000.00 2,497,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Draft 018573 906,000.00 906,000.00 3,403,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Draft 018574 883,000.00 883,000.00 4,286,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Draft 018575 871,000.00 871,000.00 5,157,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Draft 018576 868,000.00 868,000.00 6,025,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Draft018577 857,000.00 857,000.00 6,882,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Draft 018578 652,000.00 652,000.00 7,534,533.22 (282.17) 

05/16 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 282.17 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 (959,000.00) 6,575,533.22 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (965,000.00) 5,610,533.22 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (972,000.00) 4,638,533.22 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 3,664,533.22 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 2,685,533.22 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 1,697,533.22 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 704,533.22 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 (704,533.22) 0.00 294,466.78 

05/17 Draft 018055 110,000.00 184,466.78 

05/17 Capitalize Int Inv 31.46 184,498.24 

05/17 Draft 018579 990,000.00 805,501.76 805,501.76 0.00 

05/17 Draft 018580 983,000.00 983,000.00 1,788,501.76 

05/17 Draft O 18581 978,000.00 978,000.00 2,766,501.76 

05/17 Draft 018582 964,000.00 964,000.00 3,730,501.76 

05/17 Draft 018583 951,000.00 951,000.00 4,681,501.76 

05/17 Draft 018584 945,000.00 945,000.00 5,626,501.76 

05/17 Draft 018585 939,000.00 939,000.00 6,565,501.76 

05/17 Draft 018586 850,000.00 850,000.00 7,415,501.76 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 631,000.00 (631,000.00) 6,784,501.76 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 5,910,501.76 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 5,024,501.76 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 4,134,501.76 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 3,224,501.76 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 2,298,501.76 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 1,364,501.76 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 936,360.00 (936,360.00) 428,141 .76 

05/17 Prin Pd Fr Other 550,000.00 (428,141 .76) 0.00 121 ,858.24 

05/20 Draft 018374 6,200.00 115,658.24 

05/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 115,658.24 

05/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (12,400.00) 115,658.24 

05/20 Draft O 183 73 6,200.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 115,658.24 

05/20 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 109,458.24 

05/20 Draft 018377 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 109,458.24 

05/20 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 103,258.24 

05/20 Capitalize Int Inv 39.06 103,297.30 

05/20 Draft 018594 919,000.00 815,702.70 815,702.70 0.00 

05/20 Draft 018593 935,000.00 935,000.00 1,750,702.70 

05/20 Draft 018592 946,000.00 946,000.00 2,696,702.70 

05/20 Draft 018591 958,000.00 958,000.00 3,654,702.70 

05/20 Draft 018589 976,000.00 976,000.00 4,630,702.70 

05/20 Draft 018590 966,000.00 966,000.00 5,596,702.70 

05/20 Draft 018587 995,000.00 995,000.00 6,591,702.70 

05/20 Draft 018588 987,000.00 987,000.00 7,578,702.70 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 761,000.00 (761,000.00) 6,817,702.70 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 5,911,702.70 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 4,997,702.70 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (921,000.00) 4,076,702.70 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 3,138,702.70 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 2,191,702.70 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 1,236,702.70 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 262,702.70 

05/21 Draft 018536 20,912.55 20,912.55 283,615.25 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 582,000.00 (283,615 .25) 0.00 298,384.75 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 843,000.00 1,141,384.75 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 2,014,384.75 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 2,904,384.75 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 3,816,384.75 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 4,741,384.75 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 5,677,384.75 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 6,617,384.75 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 7,574,384.75 

05/22 Draft 018602 854,000.00 6,720,384.75 
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TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/22 Draft 018601 863,000.00 5,857,384.75 

05/22 Draft 018600 875,000.00 4,982,384.75 

05/22 Draft 018611 829,000.00 4,153,384.75 

05/22 Draft 018610 906,000.00 3,247,384.75 

05/22 Draft 018609 913,000.00 2,334,384.75 

05/22 Draft 018608 924,000.00 1,410,384.75 

05/22 Draft 018607 936,000.00 474,384.75 

05/22 Capitalize Int Inv 809.32 475,194.07 

05/22 Draft 018606 951,000.00 475,805.Q3 475,805.93 0.00 

05/22 Draft 018605 966,000.00 966,000.00 1,441,805.93 

05/22 Draft 018604 974,000.00 974,000.00 2,415,805.93 

05/22 Draft 018603 801,000.00 801,000.00 3,216,805.93 

05/22 Draft 018599 886,000.00 886,000.00 4,102,805.93 

05/22 Draft 018598 897,000.00 897,000.00 4,999,805.93 

05/22 Draft O 18597 906,000.00 906,000.00 5,905,805.93 

05/22 Draft 018596 916,000.00 916,000.00 6,821,805.93 

05/22 Draft 018595 Q27,000.00 927,000.00 7,748,805.93 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 850,000.00 (850,000.00) 6,898,805.93 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 (911,000.00) 5,987,805.93 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 5,069,805.93 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 4,140,805.93 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 3,206,805.93 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 2,258,805.93 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (965,000.00) 1,293,805.93 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 314,805.93 

05/23 Draft 018403 24,800.00 24,800.00 339,605.93 

05/23 Draft 018617 899,000.00 899,000.00 1,238,605.93 

05/23 Draft 018619 749,000.00 749,000.00 1,987,605.93 

05/23 Draft 018618 876,000.00 876,000.00 2,863,605.93 

05/23 Draft 018615 923,000.00 923,000.00 3,786,605.93 

05/23 Draft 018616 909,000.00 909,000.00 4,695,605.93 

05/23 Draft 018612 955,000.00 955,000.00 5,650,605.93 

05/23 Draft 018613 948,000.00 948,000.00 6,598,605.93 

05/23 Draft018614 935,000.00 935,000.00 7,533,605.93 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 635,000.00 (635,000.00) 6,898,605.93 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 885,000.00 (885,000.00) 6,013,605.93 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 (891,000.00) 5,122,605.93 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 4,207,605.93 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 3,276,605.93 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 2,327,605.93 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 1,367,605.93 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 400,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018678 919,000.00 919,000.00 1,319,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018677 920,000.00 920,000.00 2,239,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018676 927,000.00 927,000.00 3,166,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018675 938,000.00 938,000.00 4,104,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018674 945,000.00 945,000.00 5,049,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018673 953,000.00 953,000.00 6,002,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018672 976,000.00 976,000.00 6,978,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018671 988,000.00 988,000.00 7,966,605.93 

05/24 Draft 018381 12,800.00 12,800.00 7,979,405.93 

05/24 Preauth Acct Payment 653.30 (653.30) 7,978,752.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 828,000.00 (828,000.00) 7,150,752.63 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 6,224,752.63 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 5,281,752.63 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 4,324,752.63 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 3,358,752.63 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (972,000.00) 2,386,752.63 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (989,000.00) 1,397,752.63 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 404,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018679 944,000.00 944,000.00 1,348,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018680 937,000.00 937,000.00 2,285,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018681 926,000.00 926,000.00 3,211,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018682 918,000.00 918,000.00 4,129,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018683 910,000.00 910,000.00 5,039,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018684 902,000.00 902,000.00 5,941,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018685 895,000.00 895,000.00 6,836,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018686 872,000.00 872,000.00 7,708,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018687 756,000.00 756,000.00 8,464,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018690 977,000.00 977,000.00 9,441,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018689 984,000.00 984,000.00 10,425,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018688 993,000.00 993,000.00 11,418,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018694 930,000.00 930,000.00 12,348,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018693 948,000.00 948,000.00 13,296,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018692 951,000.00 951,000.00 14,247,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018691 969,000.00 969,000.00 15,216,752.63 

05/28 Draft 018695 832,000.00 832,000.00 16,048,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 808,000.00 (808,000.00) 15,240,752.63 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

0S/28 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 14,353,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 13,457,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 12,548,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 11,632,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 10,705,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 9,770,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 8,822,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 7,864,752.63 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (280,752.63) 7,584,000.00 686,247.37 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 1,656,247.37 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 2,635,247.37 

05/28 Investment Redeem 832,000.00 1,803,247.37 

05/28 Investment Redeem 873,247.37 930,000.00 

05/28 Investment Redeem 930,000.00 0.00 

05/28 Redeem Agribank Inv 832,000.00 (832,000.00) 6,752,000.00 

05/28 Redeem Agribank Inv 873,247.37 (873,247.37) 5,878,752.63 

05/28 Redeem Agribank Inv 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 4,948,752.63 

05/29 Draft 018703 834,000.00 834,000.00 5,782,752.63 

05/29 Draft 0 18702 944,000.00 944,000.00 6,726,752.63 

05/29 Draft 018701 951,000.00 951,000.00 7,677,752.63 

05/29 Draft 018700 959,000.00 959,000.00 8,636,752.63 

05/29 Draft 018699 963,000.00 963,000.00 9,599,752.63 

05/29 Draft 0 18698 977,000.00 977,000.00 10,576,752.63 

05/29 Draft 018697 984,000.00 984,000.00 11,560,752.63 

05/29 Preauth Acct Payment 431.49 (431.49) 11,560,321.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 10,651,321.14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 9,734,321.14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 8,808,321 .14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 7,867,321.14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 6,920,321.14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 5,968,321.14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 (956,000.00) 5,012,321.14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 4,044,321.14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 3,069,321.14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 2,082,321 .14 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 1,092,321.14 

05/30 Draft 018704 996,000.00 996,000.00 2,088,321.14 

05/30 Draft 018705 992,000.00 992,000.00 3,080,321.14 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/30 Draft 018706 987,000.00 987,000.00 4,067,321.14 

05/30 Draft 018707 983,000.00 983,000.00 5,050,321.14 

05/30 Draft 018708 979,000.00 979,000.00 6,029,321.14 

05/30 Draft O 18709 975,000.00 975,000.00 7,004,321.14 

05/30 Draft O 18710 966,000.00 966,000.00 7,970,321.14 

05/30 Draft 018711 897,000.00 897,000.00 8,867,321.14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 8,006,321 .14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 7,081,321.14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 6,143,321.14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 5,202,321.14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 4,254,321 .14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (965,000.00) 3,289,321.14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 2,310,321.14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 1,326,321.14 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (994,000.00) 332,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018056 110,000.00 110,000.00 442,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018719 962,000.00 962,000.00 1,404,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018720 956,000.00 956,000.00 2,360,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018714 990,000.00 990,000.00 3,350,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018715 989,000.00 989,000.00 4,339,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018716 983,000.00 983,000.00 5,322,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018721 949,000.00 949,000.00 6,271,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018722 930,000.00 930,000.00 7,201,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018713 995,000.00 995,000.00 8,196,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018723 926,000.00 926,000.00 9,122,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018717 976,000.00 976,000.00 10,098,321.14 

05/31 Draft 018718 968,000.00 968,000.00 11,066,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 823,000.00 (823,000.00) 10,243,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 9,316,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 8,380,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 7,440,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 6,493,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 5,538,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 4,570,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 3,596,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 (978,000.00) 2,618,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (985,000.00) 1,633,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (994,000.00) 639,321.14 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 (639,321.14) 0.00 359,678.86 

05/31 Capitalize Int Inv 38.43 359,717.29 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/03 Capitalize Int Inv 76.87 359,794.16 

06/03 Draft 018726 953,000.00 592,907.S2 592,907.52 (298.32) 

06/03 Draft 018729 851,000.00 851,000.00 1,443,907.52 (298.32) 

06/03 Draft 018727 933,000.00 933,000.00 2,376,907.52 (298.32) 

06/03 Draft 018728 925,000.00 925,000.00 3,301,907.52 (298.32) 

06/03 Draft 018724 977,000.00 977,000.00 4,278,907.52 (298.32) 

06/03 Draft018725 961,000.00 961,000.00 5,239,907.52 (298.32) 

06/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 298.32 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 798,000.00 (798,000.00) 4,441,907.52 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 3,526,907.52 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 2,601,907.52 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 1,665,907.52 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 722,907.52 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (722,907.52) 0.00 230,092.48 

06/04 Draft 018646 7,400.00 222,692.48 

06/04 Draft 018622 29,600.00 193,092.48 

06/04 Draft 018644 6,000.00 187,092.48 

06/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 187,092.48 

06/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 187,092.48 

06/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (18,000.00) 187,092.48 

06/04 Draft 018663 6,000.00 6,000.00 (12,000.00) 187,092.48 

06/04 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 181,092.48 

06/04 Draft 018643 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 181,092.48 

06/04 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 175,092.48 

06/04 Draft 018667 8,000.00 167,092.48 

06/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (14,000.00) 167,092.48 

06/04 Draft 018662 8,400.00 158,692.48 

06/04 Draft 018626 5,000.00 153,692.48 

06/04 Draft 018635 6,000.00 6,000.00 (8,000.00) 153,692.48 

06/04 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 147,692.48 

06/04 Draft 018647 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 147,692.48 

06/04 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 139,692.48 

06/04 Capitalize Int Inv 24.59 139,717.07 

06/04 Draft 018736 863,000.00 723,282.93 723,282.93 0.00 

06/04 Draft 018735 912,000.00 912,000.00 1,635,282.93 

06/04 Draft 018734 920,000.00 920,000.00 2,555,282.93 

06/04 Draft 018733 926,000.00 926,000.00 3,481,282.93 

06/04 Draft 018732 936,000.00 936,000.00 4,417,282.93 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

06/04 Draft 018731 950,000.00 950,000.00 

06/04 Draft 018730 968,000.00 968,000.00 

06/04 Draft 018656 6,000.00 6,000.00 

06/04 Draft 018664 8,000.00 8,000.00 

06/04 Draft 018665 6,200.00 6,200.00 

06/04 Draft 018621 8,200.00 8,200.00 

06/04 Draft 018668 6,200.00 6,200.00 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 807,000.00 (807,000.00) 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 860,000.00 (860,000.00) 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (871,000.00) 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (203,882.93) 

06/05 Draft 018629 6,200.00 

06/05 Draft 018636 10,000.00 

06/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 10,000.00 (10,000.00) 

06/05 Draft 018630 12,200.00 

06/05 Draft 018648 10,000.00 10,000.00 

06/05 Investment Redeem 10,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018653 6,000.00 

06/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 

06/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 

06/05 Draft 018659 6,000.00 6,000.00 

06/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018485 110,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018628 6,000.00 6,000.00 

06/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018640 16,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018632 8,000.00 

06/05 Capitalize Int Inv 78.01 

06/05 Draft 018746 567,000.00 27,157.13 

06/05 Draft 018745 887,000.00 887,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018744 896,000.00 896,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018743 913,000.00 913,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018742 921,000.00 921,000.00 

06/05 Draft018741 928,000.00 928,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018740 934,000.00 934,000.00 

06/05 Draft 018739 948,000.00 948,000.00 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

5,367,282.93 

6,335,282.93 

6,341,282.93 

6,349,282.93 

6,355,482.93 

6,363,682.93 

6,369,882.93 

5,562,882.93 

4,702,882.93 

3,831,882.93 

2,944,882.93 

2,042,882.93 

1,129,882.93 

203,882.93 

0.00 730,117.07 

723,917.07 

713,917.07 

(1 0,000.00) 713,917.07 

701,717.07 

0.00 701,717.07 

691,717.07 

685,717.07 

(6,000.00) 685,717.07 

(12,000.00) 685,717.07 

(6,000.00) 685,717.07 

679,717.07 

569,717.07 

0.00 569,717.07 

563,717.07 

547,717.07 

539,717.07 

539,795.08 

27,157.13 (47.79) 

914,157.13 (47.79) 

1,810,157.13 (47.79) 

2,723,157.13 (47.79) 

3,644,157.13 (47.79) 

4,572,157.13 (47.79) 

5,506,157.13 (47.79) 

6,454,157.13 (47.79) 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

--? Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/05 Draft 018738 951,000.00 951,000.00 7,405,157.13 (47.79) 

06/05 Draft 018737 965,000.00 965,000.00 8,370,157.13 (47.79) 

06/05 Draft 018633 5,560.00 5,560.00 8,375,717.13 (47.79) 

06/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 47.79 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 713,000.00 (713,000.00) 7,662,717.13 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 6,765,717.13 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 5,859,717.13 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 (923,000.00) 4,936,717.13 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 (939,000.00) 3,997,717.13 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 3,054,717.13 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 2,099,717.13 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 1,132,717.13 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 158,717.13 

06/06 Draft 018624 7,400.00 7,400.00 166,117.13 

06/06 Draft 018658 6,000.00 6,000.00 172,117.13 

06/06 Draft 018627 6,000.00 6,000.00 178,117.13 

06/06 Draft 018655 12,600.00 12,600.00 190,717.13 

06/06 Draft 018660 8,000.00 8,000.00 198,717.13 

06/06 Draft 018638 6,000.00 6,000.00 204,717.13 

06/06 Draft018661 6,600.00 6,600.00 211,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018749 938,000.00 938,000.00 1,149,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018750 927,000.00 927,000.00 2,076,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018747 957,000.00 957,000.00 3,033,317.13 

06/06 Draft018748 945,000.00 945,000.00 3,978,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018757 733,000.00 733,000.00 4,711,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018756 870,000.00 870,000.00 5,581,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018755 882,000.00 882,000.00 6,463,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018754 899,000.00 899,000.00 7,362,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018753 905,000.00 905,000.00 8,267,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018752 916,000.00 916,000.00 9,183,317.13 

06/06 Draft 018751 923,000.00 923,000.00 10,106,317.13 

06/06 Preauth Acct Payment 1,535.92 (1,535.92) 10,104,781.21 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 599,000.00 (599,000.00) 9,505,781.21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 8,602,781.21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 7,690,781.21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (921,000.00) 6,769,781.21 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 5,833,781.21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 4,890,781.21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 3,941,781.21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 2,983,781 .21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 2,017,781 .21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 1,046,781.21 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 69,781.21 

06/07 Draft 018623 7,800.00 7,800.00 77,581.21 

06/07 Draft 018651 7,400.00 7,400.00 84,981.21 

06/07 Draft 018657 6,000.00 6,000.00 90,981.21 

06/07 Draft 018760 937,000.00 937,000.00 1,027,981.21 

06/07 Draft 018761 926,000.00 926,000.00 1,953,981.21 

06/07 Draft 018762 919,000.00 919,000.00 2,872,981.21 

06/07 Draft 018763 911,000.00 911,000.00 3,783,981.21 

06/07 Draft018764 906,000.00 906,000.00 4,689,981 .21 

06/07 Draft 018765 891 ,000.00 891,000.00 5,580,981 .21 

06/07 Draft 018766 708,000.00 708,000.00 6,288,981.21 

06/07 Draft 018634 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,294,981.21 

06/07 Draft O 18654 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,302,981.21 

06/07 Preauth Acct Payment 25,808.02 (25,808.02) 6,277,173.19 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 735,000.00 (735,000.00) 5,542,173.19 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 4,629,173.19 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 3,701,173.19 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 2,763,173.19 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 1,816,173.19 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (962,000.00) 854,173.19 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (854, 173.19) 0.00 112,826.81 

06/10 Draft 018670 1,775.34 111,051.47 

06/10 Draft 018639 6,000.00 105,051.47 

06/10 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 105,051.47 

06/10 Draft 018625 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 105,051.47 

06/10 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 99,051.47 

06/10 Capitalize Int Inv 36.17 99,087.64 

06/10 Draft 018767 976,000.00 876,912.36 876,912.36 0.00 

06/10 Draft 018768 955,000.00 955,000.00 1,831,912.36 

06/10 Draft 018769 949,000.00 949,000.00 2,780,912.36 . 
06/10 Draft018771 924,000.00 924,000.00 3,704,912.36 

06/10 Draft 018770 941,000.00 941,000.00 4,645,912.36 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/10 Draft 018772 917,000.00 917,000.00 5,562,912.36 

06/10 Draft 018773 904,000.00 904,000.00 6,466,912.36 

06/10 Draft 018774 685,000.00 685,000.00 7,151,912.36 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 675,000.00 (675,000.00) 6,476,912.36 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 5,607,912.36 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 (878,000.00) 4,729,912.36 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 3,833,912.36 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 2,919,912.36 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 1,994,912.36 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 (932,000.00) 1,062,912.36 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 121,912.36 

06/11 Draft 018712 120,683.84 120,683.84 242,596.20 

06/11 Draft 018669 8,000.00 8,000.00 250,596.20 

06/11 Draft 018666 7,400.00 7,400.00 257,996.20 

06/11 Draft 018783 644,000.00 644,000.00 901,996.20 

06/11 Draft 018782 860,000.00 860,000.00 1,761,996.20 

06/11 Draft 018781 874,000.00 874,000.00 2,635,996.20 

06/11 Draft 018780 887,000.00 887,000.00 3,522,996.20 

06/11 Draft O 18779 896,000.00 896,000.00 4,418,996.20 

06/11 Draft 018778 905,000.00 905,000.00 5,323,996.20 

06/11 Draft 018777 924,000.00 924,000.00 6,247,996.20 

06/11 Draft O 18776 935,000.00 935,000.00 7,182,996.20 

06/11 Draft018775 943,000.00 943,000.00 8,125,996.20 

06/11 Draft 018696 625.00 625.00 8,126,621 .20 

06/11 Preauth Acct Payment 563.71 (563.71) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/11 Interest Payment 2,476.21 (2,476.21) 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (895,000.00) 7,231,621.20 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 6,271,621.20 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 5,302,621.20 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (972,000.00) 4,330,621.20 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 (981,000.00) 3,349,621.20 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 2,361 ,621.20 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 (992,000.00) 1,369,621.20 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 372,621.20 

06/11 Prin Pd Fr Other 477,523.79 (372,621.20) 0.00 104,902.59 

06/12 Draft 018652 7,400.00 97,502.59 

06/12 Draft 018641 6,200.00 91,302.59 

06/12 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 91 ,302.59 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/12 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (12,400.00) 91,302.S9 

06/12 Draft 018642 6,200.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 91,302.S9 

06/12 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 85,102.59 

06/12 Draft 018645 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 BS,102.59 

06/12 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 78,902.59 

06/12 Draft 018650 8,000.00 70,902.59 

06/12 Capitalize Int Inv 11 .20 70,913.79 

06/12 Draft 018791 918,000.00 743,609.58 743,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft 018792 910,000.00 910,000.00 1,653,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft 018793 906,000.00 906,000.00 2,559,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft 018794 846,000.00 846,000.00 3,405,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft018784 995,000.00 995,000.00 4,400,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft 018785 987,000.00 987,000.00 5,387,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft 018786 963,000.00 963,000.00 6,350,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft 018787 959,000.00 959,000.00 7,309,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft 018788 951,000.00 951,000.00 8,260,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft018789 936,000.00 936,000.00 9,196,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Draft 018790 928,000.00 928,000.00 10,124,609.58 (103,476.63) 

06/12 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 103,476.63 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 773,000.00 (773,000.00) 9,351,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 841,000.00 (841,000.00) 8,510,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 (884,000.00) 7,626,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 6,729,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 5,823,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 4,910,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 3,993,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 3,068,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 2,131,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 1,183,609.58 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 226,609.58 

06/13 Draft 018799 954,000.00 954,000.00 1,180,609.58 

06/13 Draft 018797 976,000.00 976,000.00 2,156,609.58 

06/13 Draft 018795 989,000.00 989,000.00 3,145,609.58 

06/13 Draft 018796 981,000.00 981,000.00 4,126,609.58 

06/13 Draft 018798 967,000.00 967,000.00 5,093,609.58 

06/13 Draft 018800 948,000.00 948,000.00 6,041,609.58 

06/13 Draft 018801 826,000.00 826,000.00 6,867,609.58 

06/13 Preauth Acct Payment 811.91 (811 .91) 6,866,797.67 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 833,000.00 (833,000.00) 6,033,797.67 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 5,08S,797.67 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (953,000.00) 4,132,797.67 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (965,000.00) 3,167,797.67 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 2,190,797.67 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 1,206,797.67 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 (996,000.00) 210,797.67 

06/14 Draft O 18486 110,000.00 110,000.00 320,797.67 

06/14 Draft O 18802 941,000.00 941,000.00 1,261,797.67 

06/14 Draft O 18803 933,000.00 933,000.00 2,194,797.67 

06/14 Draft O 18804 921,000.00 921,000.00 3,115,797.67 

06/14 Draft O 18805 897,000.00 897,000.00 4,012,797.67 

06/14 Draft 018806 886,000.00 886,000.00 4,898,797.67 

06/14 Draft 018807 878,000.00 878,000.00 5,776,797.67 

06/14 Draft O 18808 869,000.00 869,000.00 6,64S,797.67 

06/14 Draft 018809 851,000.00 851,000.00 7,496,797.67 

06/14 Draft 018810 733,000.00 733,000.00 8,229,797.67 

06/14 Preauth Acct Payment 113,749.85 (113,749.85) 8,116,047.82 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 7,182,047.82 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 6,227,047.82 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 5,267,047.82 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 4,299,047.82 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (972,000.00) 3,327,047.82 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 2,348,047.82 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 1,365,047.82 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 (998,000.00) 367,047.82 

06/17 Draft 018811 964,000.00 964,000.00 1,331,047.82 

06/17 Draft 018812 947,000.00 947,000.00 2,278,047.82 

06/17 Draft 018814 926,000.00 926,000.00 3,204,047.82 

06/17 Draft018813 932,000.00 932,000.00 4,136,047.82 

06/17 Draft 018815 910,000.00 910,000.00 5,046,047.82 

06/17 Draft 018816 889,000.00 889,000.00 5,935,047.82 

06/17 Draft 018817 871,000.00 871,000.00 6,806,047.82 

06/17 Draft 018818 854,000.00 854,000.00 7,660,047.82 

06/17 Draft018819 712,000.00 712,000.00 8,372,047.82 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 674,000.00 (674,000.00) 7,698,047.82 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 6,793,047.82 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 5,877,047.82 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 4,957,047.82 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 4,029,047.82 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 3,092,047.82 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 2,147,047.82 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 1,189,047.82 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 962,200.00 (962,200.00) 226,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018829 799,000.00 799,000.00 1,025,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018828 906,000.00 906,000.00 1,931,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018827 914,000.00 914,000.00 2,845,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018826 929,000.00 929,000.00 3,774,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018825 932,000.00 932,000.00 4,706,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018824 945,000.00 945,000.00 5,651,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018823 953,000.00 953,000.00 6,604,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018822 968,000.00 968,000.00 7,572,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018821 972,000.00 972,000.00 8,544,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018820 980,000.00 980,000.00 9,524,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018363 8,000.00 8,000.00 9,532,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018631 8,000.00 8,000.00 9,540,847.82 

06/18 Draft 018649 12,800.00 12,800.00 9,553,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 716,000.00 (716,000.00) 8,837,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00) 7,943,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 7,034,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 6,116,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 5,188,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 4,248,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 3,299,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 2,341,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 1,364,647.82 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 377,647.82 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 605,000.00 (377,647.82) 0.00 227,352.18 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 1,083,352.18 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 863,000.00 1,946,352.18 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 2,823,352.18 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 3,715,352.18 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 4,622,352.18 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 5,543,352.18 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 6,476,352.18 

06/20 Draft 018836 829,000.00 5,647,352.18 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/20 Draft 018835 955,000.00 4,692,352.18 

06/20 Draft 018834 963,000.00 3,729,352.18 

06/20 Draft 018833 970,000.00 2,759,352.18 

06/20 Draft 018832 979,000.00 1,780,352.18 

06/20 Draft 018831 985,000.00 795,352.18 

06/20 Capitalize Int Inv 691.97 796,044.15 

06/20 Draft O 18830 996,000.00 199,955.85 199,955.85 0.00 

06/20 Draft O 18840 976,000.00 976,000.00 1,175,955.85 

06/20 Draft018839 982,000.00 982,000.00 2,157,955.85 

06/20 Draft O 18838 988,000.00 988,000.00 3,145,955.85 

06/20 Draft O 1883 7 999,000.00 999,000.00 4,144,955.85 

06/20 Draft O 18841 967,000.00 967,000.00 5,111,955.85 

06/20 Draft 018842 960,000.00 960,000.00 6,071,955.85 

06/20 Draft 018843 958,000.00 958,000.00 7,029,955.85 

06/20 Draft 018844 920,000.00 920,000.00 7,949,955.85 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (199,955.85) 7,750,000.00 670,044.15 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 1,596,044.15 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 2,529,044.15 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 3,478,044.15 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 4,447,044.15 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 5,419,044.15 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 6,405,044.15 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 7,398,044.15 

06/20 Investment Redeem 647,044.15 6,751,000.00 

06/20 Investment Redeem 920,000.00 5,831,000.00 

06/20 Investment Redeem 958,000.00 4,873,000.00 

06/20 Investment Redeem 960,000.00 3,913,000.00 

06/20 Investment Redeem 967,000.00 2,946,000.00 

06/20 Investment Redeem 976,000.00 1,970,000.00 

06/20 Investment Redeem 982,000.00 988,000.00 

06/20 Investment Redeem 988,000.00 0.00 

06/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 647,044.15 (647,044.15) 7,102,955.85 

06/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 6,182,955.85 

06/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 5,224,955.85 

06/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 4,264,955.85 

06/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 3,297,955.85 

06/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 2,321,955.85 

06/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 982,000.00 (982,000.00) 1,339,955.85 

06/20 Redeem Agribank Inv 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 351,955.85 

06/21 Draft 018902 707,000.00 707,000.00 1,058,955.85 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/21 Draft 018901 864,000.00 864,000.00 1,922,955.85 

06/21 Draft 018900 875,000.00 875,000.00 2,797,955.85 

06/21 Draft 018899 887,000.00 887,000.00 3,684,955.85 

06/21 Draft 018898 914,000.00 914,000.00 4,598,955.85 

06/21 Draft O 18897 925,000.00 925,000.00 5,523,955.85 

06/21 Draft 018896 936,000.00 936,000.00 6,459,955.85 

06/21 Draft 018895 942,000.00 942,000.00 7,401,955.85 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 750,000.00 (750,000.00) 6,651,955.85 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 5,778,955.85 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 (884,000.00) 4,894,955.85 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 3,998,955.85 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 3,098,955.85 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 2,183,955.85 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 1,261,955.85 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 324,955.85 

06/21 Capitalize Int Inv 0.06 0.06 

06/21 Inv Redeem To Loan 0.06 0.00 

06/21 Principal Pmt Invest 0.06 (0.06) 324,955.79 

06/24 Draft 018908 919,000.00 716,595.79 1,041,551.58 (202,404.21) 

06/24 Draft 018909 912,000.00 912,000.00 1,953,551.58 (202,404.21) 

06/24 Draft 01891 O 903,000.00 903,000.00 2,856,551.58 (202,404.21) 

06/24 Draft 018911 890,000.00 890,000.00 3,746,551.58 (202,404.21) 

06/24 Draft 018912 831,000.00 831,000.00 4,577,551.58 (202,404.21) 

06/24 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 527,360.00 (324,955.79) 4,252,595.79 0.00 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/25 Draft 018915 988,000.00 988,000.00 5,240,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018917 979,000.00 979,000.00 6,219,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018919 948,000.00 948,000.00 7,167,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018918 970,000.00 970,000.00 8,137,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018916 981,000.00 981,000.00 9,118,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018913 995,000.00 995,000.00 10,113,595.79 

06/25 Draft018914 993,000.00 993,000.00 11,106,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018907 927,000.00 927,000.00 12,033,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018906 930,000.00 930,000.00 12,963,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018905 947,000.00 947,000.00 13,910,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018904 951,000.00 951,000.00 14,861,595.79 

06/25 Draft 018903 967,000.00 967,000.00 15,828,595.79 

06/25 Preauth Acct Payment 113,898.10 (113,898.10) 15,714,697.69 

NAME:Tyson 
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~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 848,000.00 (848,000.00) 14,866,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 13,954,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 13,035,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 12,107,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 11,174,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 10,228,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 9,271,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 8,303,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 7,326,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 (981,000.00) 6,345,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 5,358,697.69 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (994,000.00) 4,364,697.69 

06/26 Draft O 18921 947,000.00 947,000.00 5,311,697.69 

06/26 Draft 018922 932,000.00 932,000.00 6,243,697.69 

06/26 Draft O 18923 926,000.00 926,000.00 7,169,697.69 

06/26 Draft O 18924 912,000.00 912,000.00 8,081,697.69 

06/26 Draft 018925 888,000.00 888,000.00 8,969,697.69 

06/26 Draft 018926 879,000.00 879,000.00 9,848,697.69 

06/26 Draft 018927 866,000.00 866,000.00 10,714,697.69 

06/26 Draft 018929 464,000.00 464,000.00 11,178,697.69 

06/26 Draft 018928 857,000.00 857,000.00 12,035,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 711,000.00 (711,000.00) 11,324,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 10,462,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 9,560,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 8,642,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 7,722,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 6,795,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 5,860,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 4,914,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 3,968,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 3,011,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 2,053,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 1,077,697.69 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (989,000.00) 88,697.69 

06/27 Draft 018930 949,000.00 949,000.00 1,037,697.69 

06/27 Draft 018931 938,000.00 938,000.00 1,975,697.69 

06/27 Draft 018932 925,000.00 925,000.00 2,900,697.69 

06/27 Draft 018933 915,000.00 915,000.00 3,815,697.69 

06/27 Draft 018934 907,000.00 907,000.00 4,722,697.69 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/27 Draft 018935 884,000.00 884,000.00 5,606,697.69 

06/27 Draft 0 18936 87S,000.00 87S,000.00 6,481,697.69 

06/27 Draft 018937 685,000.00 68S,000.00 7,166,697.69 

06/27 Preauth Acct Payment 1,4S2.02 (1,4S2.02) 7, 16S,24S.67 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 722,000.00 (722,000.00) 6,443,24S.67 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 841,000.00 (841,000.00) S,602,24S.67 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 4,740,24S.67 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 3,866,24S.67 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 2,984,24S.67 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 2,087,24S.67 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 1, 179,24S.67 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 26S,24S.67 

06/28 Draft 018487 110,000.00 110,000.00 37S,24S.67 

06/28 Draft 018942 748,000.00 748,000.00 1, 123,24S.67 

06/28 Draft 018941 820,000.00 820,000.00 1,943,24S.67 

06/28 Draft 018940 838,000.00 838,000.00 2,781,24S.67 

06/28 Draft 018939 843,000.00 843,000.00 3,624,24S.67 

06/28 Draft 018938 851,000.00 851,000.00 4,47S,24S.67 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 626,000.00 (626,000.00) 3,849,24S.67 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 (904,000.00) 2,94S,24S.67 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 2,032,245.67 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 1,113,245.67 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 18S,24S.67 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (18S,24S.67) 0.00 7S2,7S4.33 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 1,696,7S4.33 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 9S6,000.00 2,652,7S4.33 

06/28 Capitalize Int Inv 850.30 2,653,604.63 

07/01 Draft 018948 748,000.00 1,905,604.63 

07/01 Draft 018944 958,000.00 947,604.63 

07/01 Draft 018945 945,000.00 2,604.63 

07/01 Draft 018946 923,000.00 920,3QS.37 920,39S.37 0.00 

07/01 Draft 018947 903,000.00 903,000.00 1,823,395.37 

07/01 Draft 018943 946,000.00 946,000.00 2,769,39S.37 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 724,000.00 (724,000.00) 2,04S,39S.37 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 1,176,395.37 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 (878,000.00) 298,39S.37 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (298,395 .37) 0.00 597,604.63 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 1,497,604.63 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 2,404,604.63 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 3,320,604.63 

07/02 Draft O 18892 8,000.00 3,312,604.63 

07/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 3,312,604.63 

07/02 Draft 018860 10,000.00 3,302,604.63 

07/02 Draft 018850 5,000.00 3,297,604.63 

07/02 Draft O 18884 6,000.00 3,291,604.63 

07/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (14,000.00) 3,291,604.63 

07/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (20,000.00) 3,291,604.63 

07/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (26,000.00) 3,291,604.63 

07/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (32,000.00) 3,291,604.63 

07/02 Draft 018882 6,000.00 6,000.00 (26,000.00) 3,291,604.63 

07/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 3,285,604.63 

07/02 Draft 018881 6,000.00 6,000.00 (20,000.00) 3,285,604.63 

07/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 3,279,604.63 

07/02 Draft 018849 6,000.00 6,000.00 (14,000.00) 3,279,604.63 

07/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 3,273,604.63 

07/02 Draft 018863 6,000.00 6,000.00 (8,000.00) 3,273,604.63 

07/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 3,267,604.63 

07/02 Draft 018845 8,200.00 3,259,404.63 

07/02 Draft 018890 6,200.00 3,253,204.63 

07/02 Draft 018889 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 3,253,204.63 

07/02 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 3,245,204.63 

07/02 Draft 018857 5,560.00 3,239,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 4,065,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 4,909,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 858,000.00 5,767,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 6,646,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 7,532,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 8,423,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 9,326,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 10,247,644.63 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 11 ,174,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018888 6,000.00 11 ,168,644.63 

07/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 11, 168,644.63 

07/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 11 ,168,644.63 

07/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (18,000.00) 11 , 168,644.63 

07/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (24,000.00) 11 , 168,644.63 

07/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (30,000.00) 11, 168,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018868 6,000.00 6,000.00 (24,000.00) 11,168,644.63 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 11,162,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018867 6,000.00 6,000.00 (18,000.00) 11,162,644.63 

07/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 11, 156,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018870 7,400.00 11,149,244.63 

07/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (25,400.00) 11,149,244.63 

07/03 Draft 0 18846 29,600.00 11, 119,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018875 7,400.00 7,400.00 (18,000.00) 11,119,644.63 

07/03 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 11,112,244.63 

07/03 Draft 018861 127,200.00 10,985,044.63 

07/03 Draft 018883 6,000.00 6,000.00 (12,000.00) 10,985,044.63 

07/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 10,979,044.63 

07/03 Draft 0 1 8488 110,000.00 10,869,044.63 

07/03 Draft 018854 12,200.00 10,856,844.63 

07/03 Draft 018859 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 1 0,856,844.63 

07/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 10,850,844.63 

07/03 Draft 018862 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 10,850,844.63 

07/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 10,844,844.63 

07/03 Draft 018893 6,200.00 10,838,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018956 586,000.00 10,252,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018955 912,000.00 9,340,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018954 934,000.00 8,406,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018953 941,000.00 7,465,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018952 950,000.00 6,515,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018951 955,000.00 5,560,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018950 969,000.00 4,591,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018949 971 ,000.00 3,620,644.63 

07/03 Draft 0 18962 959,000.00 2,661,644.63 

07/03 Draft 0 18961 963,000.00 1,698,644.63 

07/03 Draft 018960 977,000.00 721,644.63 

07/03 Capitalize Int Inv 1,548.81 723,1Q3.44 

07/03 Draft 018959 980,000.00 256,806.S6 256,806.56 0.00 

07/03 Draft 018958 994,000.00 994,000.00 1,250,806.56 

07/03 Draft 018957 998,000.00 998,000.00 2,248,806.56 

07/03 Draft 018963 846,000.00 846,000.00 3,094,806.56 

07/03 Draft 0l 87S9 24,800.00 24,800.00 3,119,606.56 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 756,000.00 (756,000.00) 2,363,606.56 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 1,419,606.56 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 961 ,000.00 (961,000.00) 458,606.56 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (458,606.56) 0.00 510,393.44 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 1,486,393.44 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 986,560.00 2,472,953.44 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 3,459,953.44 

07/05 Draft 018887 8,400.00 3,451,553.44 

07/05 Draft 018851 6,000.00 3,445,553.44 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 3,44S,553.44 

07/05 Draft O 18852 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 3,445,553.44 

07/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 3,439,553.44 

07/05 Draft 018872 10,000.00 3,429,553.44 

07/05 Draft 018871 8,000.00 3,421,553.44 

07/05 Draft 018964 942,000.00 2,479,553.44 

07/05 Draft 018965 935,000.00 1,544,553.44 

07/05 Draft 018966 922,000.00 622,553.44 

07/05 Capitalize Int Inv 739.39 623,292.83 

07/05 Draft 018967 906,000.00 282,707.17 282,707.17 0.00 

07/05 Draft 018968 894,000.00 894,000.00 1,176,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018969 886,000.00 886,000.00 2,062,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018970 855,000.00 855,000.00 2,917,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018971 790,000.00 790,000.00 3,707,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018978 759,000.00 759,000.00 4,466,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018977 911,000.00 911,000.00 5,377,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018976 919,000.00 919,000.00 6,296,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018975 927,000.00 927,000.00 7,223,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018974 936,000.00 936,000.00 8,159,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018973 946,000.00 946,000.00 9,105,707.17 

07/05 Draft 018972 958,000.00 958,000.00 10,063,707.17 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 433,000.00 (433,000.00) 9,630,707.17 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 605,000.00 (605,000.00) 9,025,707.17 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 8,180,707.17 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 7,319,707.17 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 (875,000.00) 6,444,707.17 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (88,707.17) 6,356,000.00 804,292.83 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 1,710,292.83 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 2,627,292.83 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 3,549,292.83 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 4,488,292.83 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 5,431,292.83 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 6,386,292.83 

07/05 Prin Pd Fr Other 500,000.00 6,886,292.83 

07/05 Investment Redeem 759,000.00 6,127,292.83 

07/05 Investment Redeem 911,000.00 5,216,292.83 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 
07/05 Investment Redeem 919,000.00 4,297,292.83 

07/05 Investment Redeem 927,000.00 3,370,292.83 

07/05 Investment Redeem 936,000.00 2,434,292.83 

07/05 Investment Redeem 946,000.00 1,488,292.83 

07/05 Investment Redeem 958,000.00 530,292.83 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 759,000.00 (759,000.00) 5,597,000.00 530,292.83 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 911 ,000.00 (911,000.00) 4,686,000.00 530,292.83 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 3,767,000.00 530,292.83 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 2,840,000.00 530,292.83 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 1,904,000.00 530,292.83 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 958,000.00 530,292.83 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 0.00 530,292.83 

07/08 Draft 018848 7,400.00 522,892.83 

07/08 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 522,892.83 

07/08 Draft 018894 8,000.00 514,892.83 

07/08 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (15,400.00) 514,892.83 

07/08 Draft 018876 7,400.00 7,400.00 (8,000.00) 514,892.83 

07/08 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 507,492.83 

07/08 Draft 018879 12,600.00 494,892.83 

07/08 Draft 018886 6,600.00 488,292.83 

07/08 Draft 018858 6,000.00 482,292.83 

07/08 Draft 018864 16,000.00 466,292.83 

07/08 Draft 018874 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 466,292.83 

07/08 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 458,292.83 

07/08 Capitalize Int Inv 170.02 458,462.85 

07/08 Draft 018982 943,000.00 484,537.15 484,537.15 0.00 

07/08 Draft 018983 926,000.00 926,000.00 1,410,537.15 

07/08 Draft 018984 910,000.00 910,000.00 2,320,537.15 

07/08 Draft O 18985 901,000.00 901 ,000.00 3,221 ,537.15 

07/08 Draft 018986 892,000.00 892,000.00 4,113,537.15 

07/08 Draft 018987 573,000.00 573,000.00 4,686,537.15 

07/08 Draft 018979 973,000.00 973,000.00 5,659,537.15 

07/08 Draft 018980 960,000.00 960,000.00 6,619,537.15 

07/08 Draft 018981 958,000.00 958,000.00 7,577,537.15 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 620,000.00 (620,000.00) 6,957,537.15 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 (891,000.00) 6,066,537.15 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 5,164,537.15 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 4,247,537.15 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 3,321,537.15 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 2,387,537.15 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 1,438,S37.1 S 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 9SS,000.00 (9SS,00O.00) 483,S37.1S 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (483,S37.15) 0.00 479,462.85 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 1,45S,462.85 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 2,435,462.85 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 3,422,462.85 

07/09 Draft 018847 7,800.00 3,414,662.85 

07/09 Draft 018885 8,000.00 3,406,662.85 

07/09 Draft 018988 994,000.00 2,412,662.85 

07/09 Draft 018989 988,000.00 1 ,424,662.85 

07/09 Draft 018990 971,000.00 453,662.85 

07/09 Capitalize Int Inv 365.65 454,028.50 

07/09 Draft 018991 965,000.00 510,529.58 510,529.58 (441.92) 

07/09 Draft 018992 954,000.00 954,000.00 1,464,529.58 (441.92) 

07/09 Draft 018993 938,000.00 938,000.00 2,402,529.58 (441.92) 

07/09 Draft 018994 874,000.00 874,000.00 3,276,529.58 (441.92) 

07/09 Draft 018873 12,800.00 12,800.00 3,289,329.58 (441.92) 

07/09 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 441.92 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 690,000.00 (690,000.00) 2,599,329.58 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 1,686,329.58 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 757,329.58 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (757,329.58) 0.00 180,670.42 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 1,122,670.42 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 2,078,670.42 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 3,041,670.42 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 4,01 1,670.42 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 4,989,670.42 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 5,975,670.42 

07/10 Draft 018853 6,200.00 5,969,470.42 

07/10 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 5,969,470.42 

07/10 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (12,400.00) 5,969,470.42 

07/10 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (18,600.00) 5,969,470.42 

07/10 Draft 018869 6,200.00 6,200.00 (12,400.00) 5,969,470.42 

07/10 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 5,963,270.42 

07/10 Draft 018865 6,200.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 5,963,270.42 

07/10 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 5,957,070.42 

07/10 Draft 018866 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 5,957,070.42 

07/10 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 5,950,870.42 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Ac:c:ount: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/10 Draft 018997 940,000.00 5,010,870.42 

07/10 Draft 018996 946,000.00 4,064,870.42 

07/10 Draft 018995 955,000.00 3,109,870.42 

07/10 Draft 019005 664,000.00 2,445,870.42 

07/10 Draft 019004 881 ,000.00 1,564,870.42 

07/10 Draft 019003 897,000.00 667,870.42 

07/10 Capitalize Int Inv 638.50 668,508.92 

07/10 Draft 019002 909,000.00 240,491 .08 240,491.08 0.00 

07/10 Draft 019000 921 ,000.00 921,000.00 1,161,491.08 

07/10 Draft 018999 928,000.00 928,000.00 2,089,491.08 

07/10 Draft 018998 935,000.00 935,000.00 3,024,491.08 

07/10 Draft 019001 914,000.00 914,000.00 3,938,491.08 

07/10 Draft O 18878 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,946,491 .08 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 726,000.00 (726,000.00) 3,220,491.08 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941 ,000.00) 2,279,491 .08 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 1,333,491 .08 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (953,000.00) 380,491 .08 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (380,491 .08) 0.00 577,508.92 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 1,544,508.92 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 2,516,508.92 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 3,49S,508.92 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 4,479,508.92 

07/11 Draft 018891 7,400.00 4,472,108.92 

07/11 Draft019011 958,000.00 3,514,108.92 

07/11 Draft 019010 967,000.00 2,S47, 108.92 

07/11 Draft 019009 975,000.00 1 ,S72, 108.92 

07/11 Draft 019008 981,000.00 S91 ,108.92 

07/11 Capitalize Int Inv 478.63 591 ,587.55 

07/11 Draft 019007 988,000.00 396,412.45 396,412.45 0.00 

07/11 Draft 019006 993,000.00 993,000.00 1,389,412.45 

07/11 Draft 019012 838,000.00 838,000.00 2,227,412.45 

07/11 Draft 018856 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,23S,412.45 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 1,295,412.45 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 335,412.45 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (33S,412.45) 0.00 631 ,587.55 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 1,604,S87 .55 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 2,583,587.55 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 981 ,000.00 3,564,S87.55 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 4,549,587.55 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 5,541,587.55 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/12 Draft 018489 110,000.00 5,431,587.55 

07/12 Draft 019013 957,000.00 4,474,587.55 

07/12 Draft019014 941 ,000.00 3,533,587.55 

07/12 Draft 019015 938,000.00 2,595,587.55 

07/12 Draft 019016 926,000.00 1,669,587.55 

07/12 Draft 019017 921,000.00 748,587.55 

07/12 Capitalize Int Inv 592.11 749,179.66 

07/12 Draft 019018 918,000.00 168,820.34 168,820.34 0.00 

07/12 Draft 019019 906,000.00 906,000.00 1,074,820.34 

07/12 Draft 019020 741,000.00 741,000.00 1,815,820.34 

07/12 Preauth Acct Payment 296.40 (296.40) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 747,000.00 (747,000.00) 1 ,068,820.34 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 195,820.34 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 (195,820.34) 0.00 688,179.66 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 1,584,179.66 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 2,508,179.66 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 3,441,179.66 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 4,384,179.66 

07/15 Draft 018877 6,000.00 4,378,179.66 

07/15 Draft 019028 844,000.00 3,534,179.66 

07/15 Draft 019027 856,000.00 2,678,179.66 

07/15 Draft 019026 871,000.00 1,807,179.66 

07/15 Draft 019025 883,000.00 924,179.66 

07/15 Draft 019024 896,000.00 28,179.66 

07/15 Capitalize Int Inv 1,405.34 29,585.00 

07/15 Draft 019023 910,000.00 880,415.00 880,415.00 0.00 

07/15 Draft 019022 925,000.00 925,000.00 1,805,415.00 

07/15 Draft 019021 937,000.00 937,000.00 2,742,415.00 

07/15 Draft 019029 743,000.00 743,000.00 3,485,415.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 583,000.00 (583,000.00) 2,902,415.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 2,016,415.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 1,108,415.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 190,415.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 931 ,000.00 (190,415.00) 0.00 740,585.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 1,683,585.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 2,633,585.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 3,591,585.00 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 4,5S7,585.00 

***Continued on next page*** 

80640-14.68-46201 N51 .n01 38-76 



COMPEER 
F I NAN C I AL­
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

•• 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 76 of 151 N 

12/31/24 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 S,S36,585.00 

07/16 Draft 019030 931,000.00 4,605,585.00 

07/16 Draft 019031 923,000.00 3,682,585.00 

07/16 Draft 019032 907,000.00 2,775,585.00 

07/16 Draft 019033 888,000.00 1,887,S85.00 

07/16 Draft 019034 878,000.00 1,009,585.00 

07/16 Draft 019035 860,000.00 149,585.00 

07/16 Capitalize Int Inv 591 .58 150,176.58 

07/16 Draft 019036 851,000.00 682,930.39 682,930.39 (17,893.03) 

07/16 Draft 019037 789,000.00 789,000.00 1,471,930.39 (17,893.03) 

07/16 Draft 018920 1,159.87 1,159.87 1,473,090.26 (17,893.03) 

07/16 Purch Agribank Inv 17,893.03 17,893.03 1,490,983.29 (17,893.03) 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

07/16 Preauth Acct Payment 20,100.58 (2,207.55) (17,893.03) 1,473,090.26 (17,893.03) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/16 Investment Purchase 17,893.03 0.00 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 741,000.00 (741,000.00) 732,090.26 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (732,090.26) 0.00 137,909.74 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 1,016,909.74 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 1,900,909.74 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 2,792,909.74 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 898,000.00 3,690,909.74 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 4,594,909.74 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 5,509,909.74 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 6,435,909.74 

07/17 Draft 019038 987,000.00 5,448,909.74 

07/17 Draft 019045 849,000.00 4,599,909.74 

07/17 Draft 019044 935,000.00 3,664,909.74 

07/17 Draft 019043 947,000.00 2,717,909.74 

07/17 Draft 019042 956,000.00 1,761,909.74 

07/17 Draft 019041 960,000.00 801,909.74 

07/17 Capitalize Int Inv 687.68 802,597.42 

07/17 Draft 019040 968,000.00 59,507.33 59,507.33 (105,895.25) 

07/17 Draft 019039 974,000.00 974,000.00 1,033,507.33 (105,895.25) 

07/17 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 105,895.25 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 115,507.33 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (115,507.33) 0.00 804,492.67 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 1,731,492.67 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 2,669,492.67 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 3,622,492.67 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 4,586,492.67 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 5,561,492.67 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 6,544,492.67 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 7,536,492.67 

07/18 Draft 019046 946,000.00 6,590,492.67 

07/18 Draft 019047 930,000.00 5,660,492.67 

07/18 Draft 019048 917,000.00 4,743,492.67 

07/18 Draft 019049 905,000.00 3,838,492.67 

07/18 Draft 019050 885,000.00 2,953,492.67 

07/18 Draft019051 876,000.00 2,077,492.67 

07/18 Draft 019052 742,000.00 1,335,492.67 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 762,000.00 2,097,492.67 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 2,968,492.67 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 3,854,492.67 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 4,758,492.67 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 5,674,492.67 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 6,599,492.67 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 7,535,492.67 

07/19 Draft 019116 952,000.00 6,583,492.67 

07/19 Draft 019122 670,000.00 5,913,492.67 

07/19 Draft 019121 893,000.00 5,020,492.67 

07/19 Draft 019120 906,000.00 4,114,492.67 

07/19 Draft 019119 915,000.00 3,199,492.67 

07/19 Draft 019118 929,000.00 2,270,492.67 

07/19 Draft 019117 945,000.00 1,325,492.67 

07/19 Draft 01911 5 964,000.00 361,492.67 

07/19 Capitalize Int Inv 1,610.43 363,103.10 

07/19 Draft 019113 987,000.00 623,426.59 623,426.59 (470.31) 

07/19 Draft 019114 977,000.00 977,000.00 1,600,426.59 (470.31) 

07/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 470.31 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 739,000.00 (739,000.00) 861 ,426.59 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 891 ,000.00 (861,426.59) 0.00 29,573.41 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 933,573.41 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 1,850,573.41 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 2,771,573.41 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 3,701,573.41 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 4,644,573.41 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 5,610,573.41 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 6,585,S73.41 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 7,569,573.41 

07/22 Draft 019123 955,000.00 6,614,573.41 

07/22 Draft 019124 941,000.00 5,673,573.41 

07/22 Draft 01912S 938,000.00 4,73S,573.41 

07/22 Draft 019126 922,000.00 3,813,573.41 

07/22 Draft 019127 908,000.00 2,905,573.41 

07/22 Draft 019129 883,000.00 2,022,573.41 

07/22 Draft 019128 899,000.00 1,123,573.41 

07/22 Draft 019130 873,000.00 250,573.41 

07/22 Capitalize Int Inv 2,426.41 252,999.82 

07/22 Draft 019131 741,000.00 488,000.18 488,000.18 0.00 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 761,000.00 (488,000.18) 0.00 272,999.82 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 1,149,999.82 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 2,031,999.82 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 2,925,999.82 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 3,831,999.82 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 4,744,999.82 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 5,670,999.82 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 6,608,999.82 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 7,S61,999.82 

07/23 Draft 018880 24,800.00 7,537,199.82 

07/23 Draft 019132 994,000.00 6,543,199.82 

07/23 Draft 019133 988,000.00 5,555,199.82 

07/23 Draft 019134 986,000.00 4,569,199.82 

07/23 Draft 019135 979,000.00 3,590,199.82 

07/23 Draft 019136 963,000.00 2,627,199.82 

07/23 Draft 019137 954,000.00 1,673,199.82 

07/23 Draft 019138 947,000.00 726,199.82 

07/23 Capitalize Int Inv 807.99 727,007.81 

07/23 Draft 019139 936,000.00 208,992.19 208,992.19 0.00 

07/23 Draft019140 923,000.00 923,000.00 1,131,992.19 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (871 ,000.00) 260,992.19 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 (260,992.19) 0.00 698,007.81 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 1,663,007.81 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 2,636,007.81 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 3,613,007.81 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 4,593,007.81 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 5,579,007.81 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 6,571,007.81 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 7,568,007.81 

07/23 Prin Pd Fr Other 600,000.00 8,168,007.81 

07/24 Draft 019149 715,000.00 7,453,007.81 

07/24 Draft 019148 840,000.00 6,613,007.81 

07/24 Draft 019147 855,000.00 5,758,007.81 

07/24 Draft 019146 876,000.00 4,882,007.81 

07/24 Draft019145 886,000.00 3,996,007.81 

07/24 Draft019144 916,000.00 3,080,007.81 

07/24 Draft019143 926,000.00 2,154,007.81 

07/24 Draft019142 932,000.00 1,222,007.81 

07/24 Draft 019141 941,000.00 281,007.81 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 808,000.00 1,089,007.81 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 1,982,007.81 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 2,884,007.81 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 3,79S,007.81 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 4,722,007.81 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 5,656,007.81 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 6,610,007.81 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 7,571,007.81 

07/25 Draft019151 985,000.00 6,586,007.81 

07/25 Draft 019152 973,000.00 5,613,007.81 

07/25 Draft 019157 692,000.00 4,921,007.81 

07/25 Draft 019155 939,000.00 3,982,007.81 

07/25 Draft 019156 927,000.00 3,055,007.81 

07/25 Draft 019154 948,000.00 2,107,007.81 

07/25 Draft 019153 960,000.00 1,147,007.81 

07/25 Draft 019150 997,000.00 150,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 836,000.00 986,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 1,852,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 2,728,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 3,610,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 4,500,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 5,403,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 6,318,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 7,245,007.81 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 8,176,007.81 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/26 Draft 019158 947,000.00 7,229,007.81 

07/26 Draft 019159 928,000.00 6,301,007.81 

07/26 Draft 019160 916,000.00 5,385,007.81 

07/26 Draft 019161 900,000.00 4,485,007.81 

07/26 Draft 019162 893,000.00 3,592,007.81 

07/26 Draft 019163 882,000.00 2, 710,007.81 

07/26 Draft 019164 875,000.00 1,835,007.81 

07/26 Draft 019165 862,000.00 973,007.81 

07/26 Draft 019166 737,000.00 236,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 708,000.00 944,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 1,808,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 2,681,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 3,563,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 4,460,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 5,374,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 6,297,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 7,232,007.81 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 945,970.00 8,177,977.81 

07/29 Draft 019176 598,000.00 7,579,977.81 

07/29 Draft 019175 876,000.00 6,703,977.81 

07/29 Draft019174 886,000.00 5,817,977.81 

07/29 Draft 019173 890,000.00 4,927,977.81 

07/29 Draft 019172 914,000.00 4,013,977.81 

07/29 Draft 019171 925,000.00 3,088,977.81 

07/29 Draft 019170 933,000.00 2,155,977.81 

07/29 Draft019169 943,000.00 1,212,977.81 

07/29 Draft 019168 965,000.00 247,977.81 

07/29 Capitalize Int Inv 5,176.74 253,154.55 

07/29 Draft 019167 971,000.00 717,845.45 717,845.45 0.00 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 546,000.00 (546,000.00) 171,845.45 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (171,845.45) 0.00 709,154.55 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 1,599,154.55 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 2,506,154.55 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 3,421,154.55 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 4,359,154.55 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 5,303,154.55 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 6,257,154.55 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 7,217,154.55 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 8,189,154.55 

07/30 Draft 019184 866,000.00 7,323,154.55 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/30 Draft 019183 919,000.00 6,404,154.55 

07/30 Draft 019182 928,000.00 5,476,154.55 

07/30 Draft 019181 931,000.00 4,545,154.55 

07/30 Draft 019180 944,000.00 3,601,154.55 

07/30 Draft 019179 957,000.00 2,644,154.55 

07/30 Draft 019178 969,000.00 1,675,154.55 

07/30 Draft 019177 977,000.00 698,154.55 

07/31 Draft O 18490 110,000.00 588,154.55 

07/31 Capitalize Int Inv 949.60 589,104.15 

07/31 Draft 019192 918,000.00 328,895.85 328,895.85 0.00 

07/31 Draft 019191 923,000.00 923,000.00 1,251,895.85 

07/31 Draft019190 938,000.00 938,000.00 2,189,895.85 

07/31 Draft019189 957,000.00 957,000.00 3,146,895.85 

07/31 Draft019188 968,000.00 968,000.00 4,114,895.85 

07/31 Draft019187 977,000.00 977,000.00 5,091,895.85 

07/31 Draft 019186 986,000.00 986,000.00 6,077,895.85 

07/31 Draft 019185 993,000.00 993,000.00 7,070,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 748,000.00 (748,000.00) 6,322,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 791,000.00 (791,000.00) 5,531,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 880,000.00 (880,000.00) 4,651,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 (891,000.00) 3,760,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 (911,000.00) 2,849,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 1,921,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 992,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 55,895.85 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (55,895.85) 0.00 887,104.15 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 1,834,104.15 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 2,785,104.15 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 3,741,104.15 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 4,707,104.15 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 5,674,104.15 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 6,652,104.15 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 7,631,104.15 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 8,625,104.15 

07/31 Capitalize Int Inv 921 .59 8,626,025.74 

08/01 Draft 019193 944,000.00 7,682,025.74 

08/01 Draft 019194 937,000.00 6,745,025.74 

08/01 Draft 019195 924,000.00 5,821,025.74 

08/01 Draft 019196 914,000.00 4,907,025.74 

08/01 Draft 019197 906,000.00 4,001 ,025.74 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/01 Draft 019198 892,000.00 3,109,025.74 

08/01 Draft 019199 881,000.00 2,228,025.74 

08/01 Draft 019200 855,000.00 1,373,025.74 

08/01 Draft 019201 690,000.00 683,025.74 

08/01 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 525,760.00 1,208,785.74 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 637,000.00 1,845,785.74 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 2,729,785.74 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 3,625,785.74 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 4,533,785.74 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 5,459,785.74 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 6,392,785.74 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 7,341,785.74 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 8,296,785.74 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 9,263,785.74 

08/01 Prin Pd Fr Other 800,000.00 10,063,785.74 

08/02 Draft 019109 8,000.00 10,055,785.74 

08/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 10,055,785.74 

08/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (16,000.00) 10,055,785.74 

08/02 Draft 019070 12,200.00 10,043,585.74 

08/02 Draft 019100 5,416.67 10,038,169.07 

08/02 Draft 019066 5,000.00 10,033,169.07 

08/02 Draft 019088 8,000.00 8,000.00 (8,000.00) 10,033,169.07 

08/02 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 10,025,169.07 

08/02 Draft 019211 989,000.00 9,036,169.07 

08/02 Draft 019202 926,000.00 8,110,169.07 

08/02 Draft O 19203 910,000.00 7,200,169.07 

08/02 Draft 0 19204 901,000.00 6,299,169.07 

08/02 Draft 0 19205 887,000.00 5,412,169.07 

08/02 Draft 0 19206 872,000.00 4,540,169.07 

08/02 Draft 0 19207 868,000.00 3,672,169.07 

08/02 Draft 0 19208 857,000.00 2,815,169.07 

08/02 Draft 0 19209 844,000.00 1,971,169.07 

08/02 Draft 01921 O 822,000.00 1,149,169.07 

08/02 Draft 019065 5,886.71 1,143,282.36 

08/02 Draft 019079 6,000.00 1,137,282.36 

08/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (14,000.00) 1,137,282.36 

08/02 Draft 019097 6,000.00 6,000.00 (8,000.00) 1,137,282.36 

08/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 1,131,282.36 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/02 Draft 019107 6,200.00 1,125,082.36 

08/02 Draft 019106 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 1,125,082.36 

08/02 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 1,117,082.36 

08/02 Draft O 19061 8,200.00 1,108,882.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 889,040.00 1,997,922.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 2,908,922.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 3,825,922.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 4,751,922.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 5,695,922.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 6,649,922.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 7,627,922.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 8,614,922.36 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 9,607,922.36 

08/05 Draft 019086 7,400.00 9,600,522.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 9,600,522.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (14,800.00) 9,600,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019111 8,000.00 9,592,522.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (22,800.00) 9,592,S22.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (30,800.00) 9,592,522.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (38,800.00) 9,592,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019105 6,000.00 9,586,522.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (44,800.00) Q,586,S22.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (50,800.00) 9,586,522.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (56,800.00) 9,586,522.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (62,800.00) 9,586,522.36 

08/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (68,800.00) 9,586,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019084 6,000.00 6,000.00 (62,800.00) 9,586,522.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 9,580,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019083 6,000.00 6,000.00 (56,800.00) 9,580,522.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 9,574,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019093 7,400.00 7,400.00 (49,400.00) 9,574,522.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 9,567,122.36 

08/05 Draft 019092 7,400.00 7,400.00 (42,000.00) 9,567,122.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 9,559,722.36 

08/05 Draft 019077 127,200.00 9,432,522.36 

08/05 Draft O 19103 6,600.00 9,425,922.36 

08/05 Draft 019076 10,000.00 9,415,922.36 

08/05 Draft 019102 6,400.00 9,409,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019075 6,000.00 6,000.00 (36,000.00) 9,409,522.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 9,403,522.36 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/05 Draft 019098 6,000.00 6,000.00 (30,000.00) 9,403,S22.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 9,397,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019219 969,000.00 8,428,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019218 923,000.00 7,505,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019217 935,000.00 6,570,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019216 947,000.00 5,623,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019215 962,000.00 4,661,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019214 976,000.00 3,685,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019213 988,000.00 2,697,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019212 996,000.00 1,701,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019068 6,000.00 6,000.00 (24,000.00) 1,701,522.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 1,695,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019071 8,000.00 8,000.00 (16,000.00) 1,695,522.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 1,687,522.36 

08/05 Draft 018855 8,000.00 8,000.00 (8,000.00) 1,687,522.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 1,679,522.36 

08/05 Draft 019072 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 1,679,522.36 

08/05 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 1,671,522.36 

08/05 Draft 01911 O 6,200.00 1,665,322.36 

08/05 Draft 019073 5,560.00 1,659,762.36 

08/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 2,012.91 1,661,775.27 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 2,576,775.27 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 3,504,775.27 

08/0S Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 4,434,775.27 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 5,380,775.27 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 6,333,775.27 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 7,298,775.27 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 8,272,775.27 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 9,261,775.27 

08/06 Draft O 19062 29,600.00 9,232,175.27 

08/06 Draft 019067 6,000.00 9,226,175.27 

08/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 9,226,175.27 

08/06 Draft 019078 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 9,226,175.27 

08/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 9,220,175.27 

08/06 Draft 019080 16,000.00 9,204,175.27 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 754,000.00 9,958,175.27 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 10,875,175.27 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 11,802,175.27 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
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Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 12,742,175.27 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 13,690, 1 75.27 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 14,647, 1 75.27 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 15,607,175.27 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 16,576,175.27 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 17,5S4, 175.27 

08/07 Draft 019104 8,400.00 17,545,775.27 

08/07 Draft 019063 7,800.00 17,537,975.27 

08/07 Draft 019064 7,400.00 17,530,575.27 

08/07 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 17,530,575.27 

08/07 Draft 019101 6,000.00 17,524,575.27 

08/07 Draft 019108 7,400.00 7,400.00 0.00 17,524,575.27 

08/07 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 17,517,175.27 

08/07 Draft O 1923 7 928,000.00 16,589,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19236 914,000.00 15,675,175.27 

08/07 Redeem Agribank Inv 914,000.00 (914,000.00) (914,000.00) 15,675,175.27 

08/07 Draft 019235 926,000.00 14,749,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19234 933,000.00 13,816,175.27 

08/07 Draft 019233 947,000.00 12,869,175.27 

08/07 Draft 019232 953,000.00 11,916,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19231 975,000.00 10,941,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19230 987,000.00 9,954,175.27 

08/07 Draft019229 992,000.00 8,962,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19228 796,000.00 8,166,175.27 

08/07 Draft 019227 908,000.00 7,258,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19226 914,000.00 914,000.00 0.00 7,258,175.27 

08/07 Investment Redeem 914,000.00 6,344,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19225 927,000.00 5,417,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19224 936,000.00 4,481,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19223 940,000.00 3,541,175.27 

08/07 Draft 019222 965,000.00 2,576,175.27 

08/07 Draft 0 19221 979,000.00 1,597,175.27 

08/07 Capitalize Int Inv 4,950.39 1,602,125.66 

08/07 Draft 0 19220 985,000.00 129,874.34 129,874.34 747,000.00 

08/07 Draft 019095 8,000.00 8,000.00 137,874.34 747,000.00 

08/07 Draft 019090 12,800.00 12,800.00 150,674.34 747,000.00 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 808,000.00 (150,674.34) 0.00 1,404,325.66 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 2,349,325.66 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 3,304,325.66 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 4,272,325.66 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 5,245,32S.66 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 6,224,325.66 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 7,209,325.66 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 8,199,325.66 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 9,196,325.66 

08/08 Draft 019096 12,600.00 9,183,725.66 

08/08 Draft019069 6,200.00 9,177,525.66 

08/08 Draft 019089 10,000.00 9, 167,52S.66 

08/08 Draft 019238 999,000.00 8,168,525.66 

08/08 Draft 019239 991,000.00 7,177,525.66 

08/08 Draft 019240 988,000.00 6,189,525.66 

08/08 Draft 019241 983,000.00 5,206,525.66 

08/08 Draft 019242 971,000.00 4,235,S25.66 

08/08 Draft019243 969,000.00 3,266,525.66 

08/08 Draft 019244 962,000.00 2,304,525.66 

08/08 Draft 019245 950,000.00 1,354,525.66 

08/08 Draft 019246 838,000.00 516,525.66 

08/08 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 34,226.43 550,752.09 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 749,000.00 1,299,7S2.09 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 2,172,752.09 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 3,066,752.09 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 3,971 ,752.09 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 4,887,752.09 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 92S,000.00 5,812,752.09 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 6,744,752.09 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 7,697,752.09 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 8,663,752.09 

08/09 Draft019074 6,000.00 8,657,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019257 805,000.00 7,852,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019256 835,000.00 7,017,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019255 854,000.00 6,163,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019254 862,000.00 5,301,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019253 877,000.00 4,424,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019252 895,000.00 3,529,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019251 911,000.00 2,618,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019250 921 ,000.00 1,697,752.09 

08/09 Draft 019249 941,000.00 756,752.09 

08/09 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 425.32 757,177.41 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 651,000.00 1,408,177.41 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 850,000.00 2,258,177.41 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 3,136,177.41 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 898,000.00 4,034,177.41 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 4,944,177.41 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 5,859,177.41 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 6,785,177.41 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 7,715,177.41 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 8,662, 177.41 

08/12 Draft 019264 917,000.00 7,745,177.41 

08/12 Draft 019263 927,000.00 6,818,177.41 

08/12 Draft 019265 915,000.00 5,903,177.41 

08/12 Draft 019277 300,000.00 5,603,177.41 

08/12 Draft 019266 911 ,000.00 4,692, 177.41 

08/12 Draft O 19262 938,000.00 3,7S4,177.41 

08/12 Draft O 19261 945,000.00 2,809,177.41 

08/12 Draft 019260 951,000.00 1,858,177.41 

08/12 Draft 019259 968,000.00 890,177.41 

08/12 Draft 019258 979,000.00 (88,822.S9) 

08/12 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 111,377.63 22,55S.04 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 865,000.00 887,555.04 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 1,846,S55.04 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 2,810,555.04 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 3,782,555.04 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 4,759,555.04 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 5,744,555.04 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 6,733,555.04 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 7,726,555.04 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 8,722,555.04 

08/13 Draft019099 6,000.00 8,716,555.04 

08/13 Draft019272 933,000.00 7,783,555.04 

08/13 Draft019271 958,000.00 6,825,555.04 

08/13 Draft 019270 972,000.00 5,853,555.04 

08/13 Draft 019267 999,000.00 4,854,555.04 

08/13 Draft 019269 988,000.00 3,866,555.04 

08/13 Draft 019268 994,000.00 2,872,555.04 

***Continued on next page*** 

B0640-14.68-46201 NS 1.n01 44-76 



COMPEER 
F I N ANC I AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 88 of 151 N 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/13 Draft 019276 482,000.00 2,390,555.04 

08/13 Draft 019275 586,000.00 1,804,555.04 

08/13 Draft 019274 918,000.00 886,555.04 

08/13 Draft 019273 920,000.00 (33,444.96) 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 883,555.04 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 1,820,555.04 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 2,766,555.04 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 3,717,555.04 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 4,686,555.04 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 5,658,555.04 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 6,634,555.04 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 7,618,555.04 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 8,616,555.04 

08/14 Draft 019285 823,000.00 7,793,555.04 

08/14 Draft 019284 943,000.00 6,850,555.04 

08/14 Draft 019283 945,000.00 5,905,555.04 

08/14 Draft 019282 954,000.00 4,951,555.04 

08/14 Draft 019281 962,000.00 3,989,555.04 

08/14 Draft 019280 970,000.00 3,019,555.04 

08/14 Draft 019279 979,000.00 2,040,555.04 

08/14 Draft 019278 984,000.00 1,056,555.04 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 762,000.00 1,818,555.04 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 2,726,555.04 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 3,636,555.04 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 4,558,555.04 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 5,494,555.04 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 6,436,555.04 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 7,394,555.04 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 8,356,555.04 

08/15 Draft 019294 787,000.00 7,569,555.04 

08/15 Draft 019293 872,000.00 6,697,555.04 

08/15 Draft 019292 881,000.00 5,816,555.04 

08/15 Draft 019291 892,000.00 4,924,555.04 

08/15 Draft 019290 905,000.00 4,019,555.04 

08/15 Draft O 19289 913,000.00 3,106,555.04 

08/15 Draft O 19288 927,000.00 2,179,555.04 

08/15 Draft O 1928 7 935,000.00 1,244,555.04 

08/15 Draft O 19286 944,000.00 300,555.04 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 755,000.00 1,055,555.04 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 1,919,555.04 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 2,790,555.04 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 3,678,SSS.04 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 4,582,555.04 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 5,495,555.04 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 6,421,SSS.04 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 7,353,555.04 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 8,300,555.04 

08/16 Draft 019087 113.29 8,300,441.75 

08/16 Draft 018491 110,000.00 8,190,441.75 

08/16 Draft 019094 6,000.00 8,184,441.75 

08/16 Draft 019304 758,000.00 7,426,441 .75 

08/16 Draft 019303 843,000.00 6,583,441.75 

08/16 Draft 019302 866,000.00 5,717,441.75 

08/16 Draft 019301 873,000.00 4,844,441.75 

08/16 Draft 019300 880,000.00 3,964,441 .75 

08/16 Draft 019299 895,000.00 3,069,441.75 

08/16 Draft 019298 906,000.00 2,163,441 .75 

08/16 Draft 019297 919,000.00 1,244,441.75 

08/16 Draft 019296 922,000.00 322,441 .75 

08/16 Capitalize Int Inv 10,387.44 332,829.19 

08/16 Draft 019295 938,000.00 605,170.81 605,170.81 0.00 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 800,000.00 (605,170.81) 0.00 194,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 1,051,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 863,000.00 1,914,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 2,795,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 3,703,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 4,620,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 5,540,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 6,476,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 7,425,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 780,000.00 8,205,829.19 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 789,000.00 8,994,829.19 

08/19 Draft 019085 6,200.00 8,988,629.19 

08/19 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 8,988,629.19 

08/19 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (12,400.00) 8,988,629.19 

08/19 Draft O 19081 6,200.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 8,988,629.19 

08/19 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 8,982,429.1 9 

08/19 Draft 019082 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 8,982,429.19 

08/19 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 8,976,229.19 

08/19 Draft 019314 563,000.00 8,413,229.19 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/19 Draft 01931 O 909,000.00 7,504,229.19 

08/19 Draft 019311 889,000.00 6,615,229.19 

08/19 Draft 019312 877,000.00 5,738,229.19 

08/19 Draft 019313 861,000.00 4,877,229.19 

08/19 Draft 019309 917,000.00 3,960,229.19 

08/19 Draft 019308 925,000.00 3,035,229.19 

08/19 Draft 019307 939,000.00 2,096,229.19 

08/19 Draft 019306 954,000.00 1,142,229.19 

08/19 Draft O 19305 967,000.00 175,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 812,000.00 987,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 1,842,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 2,718,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 3,614,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 4,519,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 5,442,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 6,377,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 7,323,229.19 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 8,275,229.19 

08/20 Draft 018492 110,000.00 8,165,229.19 

08/20 Draft 019322 784,000.00 7,381,229.19 

08/20 Draft 019321 924,000.00 6,457,229.19 

08/20 Draft 019320 937,000.00 5,520,229.19 

08/20 Draft019319 946,000.00 4,574,229.19 

08/20 Draft 019318 950,000.00 3,624,229.19 

08/20 Draft 019317 978,000.00 2,646,229.19 

08/20 Draft 019316 984,000.00 1,662,229.19 

08/20 Draft 019315 997,000.00 665,229.19 

08/21 Capitalize Int Inv 3,838.56 669,067.75 

08/21 Draft 019324 927,000.00 257,932.25 257,932.25 0.00 

08/21 Draft 019325 906,000.00 906,000.00 1,163,932.25 

08/21 Draft 019326 890,000.00 890,000.00 2,053,932.25 

08/21 Draft 019327 873,000.00 873,000.00 2,926,932.25 

08/21 Draft 019328 864,000.00 864,000.00 3,790,932.25 

08/21 Draft 019329 845,000.00 845,000.00 4,635,932.25 

08/21 Draft 019330 837,000.00 837,000.00 5,472,932.25 

08/21 Draft019331 826,000.00 826,000.00 6,298,932.25 

08/21 Draft 019332 813,000.00 813,000.00 7,111,932.25 

08/21 Draft 019333 318,000.00 318,000.00 7,429,932.25 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 712,000.00 (712,000.00) 6,717,932.25 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 (835,000.00) 5,882,932.25 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 4,982,932.25 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 4,076,932.25 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 3,159,932.25 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 92S,000.00 (925,000.00) 2,234,932.25 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 1,296,932.2S 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 (939,000.00) 357,932.25 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) (586,067.75) 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) (1,533,067.75) 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951,000.00) (2,484,067.75) 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 (956,000.00) (3,440,067.75) 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) (4,406,067.75) 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) (5,375,067.75) 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) (6,352,067.75) 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 98S,000.00 (98S,00O.00) (7,337,067.75) 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) (8,330,067.7 S) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 586,067.7S 586,067.75 (7,744,000.00) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 947,000.00 947,000.00 (6,797,000.00) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 951 ,000.00 951,000.00 (5,846,000.00) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 956,000.00 956,000.00 (4,890,000.00) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 966,000.00 966,000.00 (3,924,000.00) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 969,000.00 969,000.00 (2,955,000.00) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 977,000.00 977,000.00 (1,978,000.00) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 985,000.00 985,000.00 (993,000.00) 

08/21 Purch Agribank Inv 993,000.00 993,000.00 0.00 

08/21 Investment Purchase 586,067.7S 586,067.75 

08/21 Investment Purchase 947,000.00 1,533,067.75 

08/21 Investment Purchase 951,000.00 2,484,067.75 

08/21 Investment Purchase 956,000.00 3,440,067.75 

08/21 Investment Purchase 966,000.00 4,406,067.75 

08/21 Investment Purchase 969,000.00 5,375,067.75 

08/21 Investment Purchase 977,000.00 6,352,067.75 

08/21 Investment Purchase 985,000.00 7,337,067.75 

08/21 Investment Purchase 993,000.00 8,330,067.75 

08/22 Draft 019334 981,000.00 7,349,067.75 

08/22 Draft 019335 978,000.00 6,371,067.75 

08/22 Draft 019336 955,000.00 5,416,067.75 

08/22 Draft 019337 942,000.00 4,474,067.75 

08/22 Draft 019338 937,000.00 3,S37,067.75 

08/22 Draft 019340 914,000.00 2,623,067.75 

08/22 Draft 019341 901,000.00 1,722,067.75 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

--? Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/22 Draft 019342 817,000.00 905,067.75 

08/22 Capitalize Int Inv 890.02 905,957.77 

08/22 Draft 019339 928,000.00 22,042.23 22,042.23 0.00 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 807,000.00 (22,042.23) 0.00 784,9S7.77 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 1,677,9S7.77 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 2,590,9S7.77 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 3,517,957.77 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 4,455,9S7.77 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 5,404,9S7.77 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 6,364,9S7.77 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 7,340,9S7.77 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 8,327,9S7.77 

08/23 Draft019403 698,000.00 7,629,9S7.77 

08/23 Draft 019402 863,000.00 6,766,9S7.77 

08/23 Draft 019400 886,000.00 S,880,957.77 

08/23 Draft O 19401 875,000.00 5,005,957.77 

08/23 Draft 019399 897,000.00 4,108,957.77 

08/23 Draft 019398 909,000.00 3,199,957.77 

08/23 Draft 019397 916,000.00 2,283,957.77 

08/23 Draft 019396 927,000.00 1,356,957.77 

08/23 Draft 019395 938,000.00 418,957.77 

08/23 Capitalize Int Inv 889.87 419,847.64 

08/23 Draft 019394 944,000.00 425,636.87 42S,636.87 (98,515.49) 

08/23 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 98,515.49 0.00 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 832,000.00 (42S,636.87) 0.00 406,363.13 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 1,250,363.13 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 2, 102,363.1 3 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 2,968,363.13 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 3,855,363.13 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 4,747,363.13 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 5,653,363.13 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 6,566,363.13 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 7,491,363.13 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 8,424,363.13 

08/26 Draft 019404 990,000.00 7,434,363.13 

08/26 Draft 019409 960,000.00 6,474,363.13 

08/26 Draft 019408 968,000.00 5,506,363.13 

08/26 Draft 019407 972,000.00 4,534,363.13 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
I TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/26 Draft 019406 979,000.00 3,555,363.13 

08/26 Draft 019405 985,000.00 2,570,363.13 

08/26 Draft 019411 939,000.00 1,631,363.13 

08/26 Draft 01941 O 958,000.00 673,363.13 

08/26 Draft 019323 7,975.53 665,387.60 

08/26 Prin Pd Fr Other 1,500,000.00 2,165,387.60 

08/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 2,696.84 2, 168,084.44 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 3,099,084.44 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 4,039,084.44 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 4,985,084.44 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 5,943,084.44 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 6,911,084.44 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 7,887,084.44 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 8,875,084.44 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 9,868,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019417 908,000.00 8,960,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019418 900,000.00 8,060,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019420 933,000.00 7,127,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019419 894,000.00 6,233,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019416 916,000.00 5,317,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019415 923,000.00 4,394,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019414 935,000.00 3,459,084.44 

08/27 Draft O 19413 946,000.00 2,513,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019412 956,000.00 1,557,084.44 

08/27 Draft 019091 8,000.00 1,549,084.44 

08/27 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 523,998.64 2,073,083.08 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 680,000.00 2,753,083.08 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 859,000.00 3,612,083.08 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 865,000.00 4,477,083.08 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 5,353,083.08 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 6,235,083.08 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 7,141,083.08 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 8,052,083.08 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 8,973,083.08 

08/27 Prin Pd Fr Other 1,500,000.00 10,473,083.08 

08/28 Draft 019053 110,000.00 10,363,083.08 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/28 Draft 019429 897,000.00 9,466,083.08 

08/28 Draft 019428 940,000.00 8,526,083.08 

08/28 Draft 019427 948,000.00 7,578,083.08 

08/28 Draft 019426 958,000.00 6,620,083.08 

08/28 Draft 019425 960,000.00 5,660,083.08 

08/28 Draft 019424 969,000.00 4,691,083.08 

08/28 Draft 019423 977,000.00 3,714,083.08 

08/28 Draft 019422 984,000.00 2,730,083.08 

08/28 Draft019421 991,000.00 1,739,083.08 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 683,000.00 2,422,083.08 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 3,312,083.08 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 4,216,083.08 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 5,132,083.08 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 6,052,083.08 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 6,979,083.08 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 7,915,083.08 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 8,863,083.08 

08/29 Draft 019439 777,000.00 8,086,083.08 

08/29 Draft 019438 866,000.00 7,220,083.08 

08/29 Draft 019437 874,000.00 6,346,083.08 

08/29 Draft 019436 893,000.00 5,453,083.08 

08/29 Draft 019435 908,000.00 4,545,083.08 

08/29 Draft 019434 915,000.00 3,630,083.08 

08/29 Draft 019433 929,000.00 2,701,083.08 

08/29 Draft 019432 936,000.00 1,765,083.08 

08/29 Draft019431 948,000.00 817,083.08 

08/29 Capitalize Int Inv 5,820.87 822,903.95 

08/29 Draft 019430 955,000.00 131,755.26 131,755.26 (340.79) 

08/29 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 340.79 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 714,000.00 (131,755.26) 0.00 582,244.74 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 1,458,244.74 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 889,000.00 2,347,244.74 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 3,253,244.74 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 4,174,244.74 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 5,100,244.74 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 6,037,244.74 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 6,979,244.74 

08/30 Draft 019440 927,000.00 6,052,244.74 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/30 Draft 019441 915,000.00 5,137,244.74 

08/30 Draft O 19442 908,000.00 4,229,244.74 

08/30 Draft019443 900,000.00 3,329,244.74 

08/30 Draft 019444 893,000.00 2,436,244.74 

08/30 Draft019445 884,000.00 1,552,244.74 

08/30 Draft O 19446 877,000.00 675,244.74 

08/30 Capitalize Int Inv 745.73 675,990.47 

08/30 Draft019447 865,000.00 189,009.53 189,009.53 0.00 

08/30 Draft O 19448 785,000.00 785,000.00 974,009.53 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 716,000.00 (716,000.00) 258,009.53 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (258,009.53) 0.00 607,990.47 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 1,478,990.47 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 2,361,990.47 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 3,263,990.47 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 4,176,990.47 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 5,100,990.47 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 6,031,990.47 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 6,979,990.47 

08/30 Capitalize Int Inv 1,491.61 6,981,482.08 

09/03 Draft 019383 5,416.67 6,976,065.41 

09/03 Draft 019449 931,000.00 6,045,065.41 

09/03 Draft 019450 924,000.00 5,121,065.41 

09/03 Draft019451 912,000.00 4,209,065.41 

09/03 Draft 019452 903,000.00 3,306,065.41 

09/03 Draft 019453 886,000.00 2,420,065.41 

09/03 Draft 019454 875,000.00 1,S45,065.41 

09/03 Draft 0194SS 862,000.00 683,065.41 

09/03 Capitalize Int Inv 1,491 .94 684,557.35 

09/03 Draft 019456 708,000.00 23,442.65 23,442.65 0.00 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 796,000.00 (23,442.65) 0.00 772,557.35 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 1,703,557.35 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 2,649,557.35 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 3,615,557.35 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 4,585,557.35 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 5,563,557.35 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 6,546,557.35 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 7,S36,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019390 8,000.00 7,528,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019345 6,000.00 7,522,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019464 832,000.00 6,690,557.35 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/04 Draft 019463 872,000.00 5,818,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019462 892,000.00 4,926,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019461 906,000.00 4,020,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019460 919,000.00 3,101,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019459 925,000.00 2,176,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019458 936,000.00 1,240,557.35 

09/04 Draft 019457 943,000.00 297,557.35 

09/04 Capitalize Int Inv 805.27 298,362.62 

09/04 Draft 019465 976,000.00 677,637.38 677,637.38 0.00 

09/04 Draft 019466 966,000.00 966,000.00 1,643,637.38 

09/04 Draft 019467 957,000.00 957,000.00 2,600,637.38 

09/04 Draft 019468 943,000.00 943,000.00 3,543,637.38 

09/04 Draft 019469 935,000.00 935,000.00 4,478,637.38 

09/04 Draft 019470 926,000.00 926,000.00 5,404,637.38 

09/04 Draft 019471 918,000.00 918,000.00 6,322,637.38 

09/04 Draft019472 792,000.00 792,000.00 7,114,637.38 

09/04 Draft 019112 24,800.00 24,800.00 7,139,437.38 

09/04 Draft 019380 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,145,437.38 

09/04 Draft 019388 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,153,437.38 

09/04 Draft 019389 6,200.00 6,200.00 7,159,637.38 

09/04 Draft 019354 8,200.00 8,200.00 7,167,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 761,000.00 (761,000.00) 6,406,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 (852,000.00) 5,554,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 4,685,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 3,806,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 2,913,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 2,008,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 1,096,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 179,837.38 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (179,837.38) 0.00 745,162.62 

09/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 988.57 746,151.19 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/05 Draft 019387 6,000.00 740,151.19 

09/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 740,151.19 

09/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 740,151.19 

09/05 Draft 019371 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 740,151.19 

09/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 734,151.19 

09/05 Draft 019370 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 734,151.19 

09/05 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 728,151.19 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/05 Draft 019372 7,400.00 720,751 .19 

09/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 720,751.19 

09/05 Draft 019392 8,000.00 712,751 .19 

09/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (15,400.00) 712,751 .19 

09/05 Draft 019355 29,600.00 683,151 .19 

09/05 Draft 019376 7,400.00 7,400.00 (8,000.00) 683,151.19 

09/05 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 675,751.19 

09/05 Draft 019344 125,438.64 550,312.55 

09/05 Draft 019368 10,000.00 540,312.55 

09/05 Draft019352 6,600.00 533,712.55 

09/05 Draft 019362 12,200.00 521,512.55 

09/05 Draft 019385 6,400.00 515,112.55 

09/05 Draft 019343 5,000.00 510,112.55 

09/05 Draft 019373 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 510,112.55 

09/05 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 502,112.55 

09/05 Capitalize Int Inv 79.62 502,192.17 

09/05 Draft 019474 944,000.00 441,807.83 441,807.83 0.00 

09/05 Draft 019475 938,000.00 938,000.00 1,379,807.83 

09/05 Draft 019476 927,000.00 927,000.00 2,306,807.83 

09/05 Draft 019477 922,000.00 922,000.00 3,228,807.83 

09/05 Draft 019478 916,000.00 916,000.00 4,144,807.83 

09/05 Draft 019479 909,000.00 909,000.00 5,053,807.83 

09/05 Draft 019480 891,000.00 891,000.00 5,944,807.83 

09/05 Draft 019481 751,000.00 751,000.00 6,695,807.83 

09/05 Draft 019473 957,000.00 957,000.00 7,652,807.83 

09/05 Draft 019365 5,560.00 5,560.00 7,658,367.83 

09/06 Draft 019357 7,400.00 7,400.00 7,665,767.83 

09/06 Draft 019379 12,600.00 12,600.00 7,678,367.83 

09/06 Draft 019360 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,684,367.83 

09/06 Draft 019350 9,743.69 9,743.69 7,694,111.52 

09/06 Draft 019367 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,700,111.52 

09/06 Draft 019248 7,797.38 7,797.38 7,707,908.90 

09/06 Draft 019358 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,713,908.90 

09/06 Draft 019346 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,719,908.90 

09/06 Draft 019347 16,000.00 16,000.00 7,735,908.90 

09/06 Draft 019364 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,743,908.90 

09/06 Draft 019391 6,200.00 6,200.00 7,750,108.90 

09/06 Draft 019378 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,758,108.90 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 595,000.00 (595,000.00) 7,163,108.90 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 762,000.00 (762,000.00) 6,401 ,108.90 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 (923,000.00) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (875,108.90) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 

09/06 Purch Agribank Inv 940,000.00 940,000.00 

09/06 Investment Purchase 940,000.00 

09/06 Investment Purchase 940,000.00 

09/06 Purch Agribank Inv 940,000.00 940,000.00 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 

09/06 Purch Agribank Inv 948,000.00 948,000.00 

09/06 Investment Purchase 948,000.00 

09/06 Investment Purchase 948,000.00 

09/06 Purch Agribank Inv 948,000.00 948,000.00 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019490 914,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019489 955,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019488 968,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019487 971,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019486 979,000.00 

09/09 Draft O 19485 980,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019484 985,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019483 998,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019384 6,000.00 

09/09 Capitalize Int Inv 2,773.67 

09/09 Draft 019494 902,000.00 2,335.23 

09/09 Draft O 19496 886,000.00 886,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019497 750,000.00 750,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019495 893,000.00 893,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019493 913,000.00 913,000.00 

09/09 Draft 019492 921,000.00 921,000.00 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

5,496,108.90 

4,579,108.90 

3,661,108.90 

2,738,108.90 

1,809,108.90 

875,108.90 

0.00 59,891.10 

(940,000.00) 59,891.10 

(1,880,000.00) 59,891.10 

(940,000.00) 59,891.10 

999,891.10 

1,939,891.10 

0.00 1,939,891.10 

(948,000.00) 1,939,891.10 

(1,896,000.00) 1,939,891.10 

(948,000.00) 1,939,891.10 

2,887,891.10 

3,835,891.10 

0.00 3,835,891.10 

4,788,891.10 

5,744,891.10 

6,708,891.10 

7,676,891.10 

8,652,891.10 

7,738,891.10 

6,783,891.10 

5,815,891.10 

4,844,891.10 

3,865,891.10 

2,885,891.10 

1,900,891.10 

902,891.10 

896,891.10 

899,664.77 

2,335.23 0.00 

888,335.23 

1,638,335.23 

2,531,335.23 

3,444,335.23 

4,365,335.23 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/09 Draft 019491 935,000.00 935,000.00 5,300,335.23 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 762,000.00 (762,000.00) 4,538,335.23 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (871,000.00) 3,667,335.23 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 2,781 ,335.23 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 1,878,335.23 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 962,335.23 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 37,335.23 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 936,430.00 (37,335.23) 0.00 899,094.77 

09/10 Draft O 19361 6,200.00 892,894.77 

09/10 Draft O 19351 6,000.00 886,894.77 

09/10 Capitalize Int Inv 96.06 886,990.83 

09/10 Draft 019498 897,000.00 10,009.17 10,009.17 0.00 

09/10 Draft 019499 884,000.00 884,000.00 894,009.17 

09/10 Draft 019500 877,000.00 877,000.00 1,771,009.17 

09/10 Draft 019501 869,000.00 869,000.00 2,640,009.17 

09/10 Draft 019502 858,000.00 858,000.00 3,498,009.17 

09/10 Draft 019503 843,000.00 843,000.00 4,341,009.17 

09/10 Draft 019504 835,000.00 835,000.00 5,176,009.17 

09/10 Draft 019247 319.84 319.84 5,176,329.01 

09/10 Draft 019482 159.92 159.92 5,176,488.93 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 771,000.00 (771,000.00) 4,405,488.93 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 3,477,488.93 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 2,540,488.93 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 1,599,488.93 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 636,488.93 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (636,488.93) 0.00 335,511 .07 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 1,323,511 .07 

09/11 Draft 019356 7,800.00 1,315,711 .07 

09/11 Draft 019381 6,000.00 1,309,711.07 

09/11 Draft 019353 7,400.00 1,302,311 .07 

09/11 Draft 019506 890,000.00 412,311 .07 

09/11 Capitalize Int Inv 141.42 412,452.49 

09/11 Draft 019507 886,000.00 473,547.51 473,547.51 0.00 

09/11 Draft 019508 874,000.00 874,000.00 1,347,547.51 

09/11 Draft 019509 866,000.00 866,000.00 2,213,547.51 

09/11 Draft 019510 851,000.00 851,000.00 3,064,547.51 

09/11 Draft 019511 846,000.00 846,000.00 3,910,547.51 

09/11 Draft 019512 713,000.00 713,000.00 4,623,547.51 

09/11 Draft 019375 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,631,547.51 

09/11 Prin Pd Fr Other 750,000.00 750,000.00 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 637,000.00 (637,000.00) 3,994,547.51 750,000.00 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 3,150,547.51 750,000.00 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 854,000.00 (854,000.00) 2,296,547.51 750,000.00 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 1,403,547.51 750,000.00 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 481,547.51 750,000.00 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (481,547.51) 0.00 1,201,452.49 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 2,140,452.49 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 3,086,452.49 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 4,047,452.49 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 5,044,452.49 

09/12 Draft 019359 6,000.00 5,038,452.49 

09/12 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 5,038,452.49 

09/12 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 5,038,452.49 

09/12 Draft 019382 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 5,038,452.49 

09/12 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 5,032,452.49 

09/12 Draft019377 7,400.00 5,025,052.49 

09/12 Draft 019054 110,000.00 4,915,052.49 

09/12 Draft 019366 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 4,915,052.49 

09/12 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 4,909,052.49 

09/12 Draft 019374 12,800.00 4,896,252.49 

09/12 Draft 019513 978,000.00 3,918,252.49 

09/12 Draft 019514 963,000.00 2,955,252.49 

09/12 Draft 019515 960,000.00 1,995,252.49 

09/12 Draft 019516 956,000.00 1,039,252.49 

09/12 Draft 019517 938,000.00 101,252.49 

09/12 Capitalize Int Inv 539.00 101,791.49 

09/12 Draft 019518 929,000.00 827,208.51 827,208.51 0.00 

09/12 Draft 019519 783,000.00 783,000.00 1,61 0,208.51 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 759,000.00 (759,000.00) 851,208.51 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 859,000.00 (851,208.51 ) 0.00 7,791.49 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 880,791.49 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 1,771,791.49 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 2,679,791.49 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 3,595,791.49 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 4,516,791.49 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 5,453,791.49 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 6,399,791.49 

09/13 Draft O 19386 8,400.00 6,391,391.49 

09/13 Draft 019055 110,000.00 6,281,391.49 

09/13 Draft 019505 7,271.26 6,274,120.23 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/13 Draft 019526 800,000.00 5,474,120.23 

09/13 Draft 019525 846,000.00 4,628, 120.23 

09/13 Draft 019524 859,000.00 3,769,120.23 

09/13 Draft 019523 867,000.00 2,902,120.23 

09/13 Draft 019522 876,000.00 2,026,120.23 

09/13 Draft019521 885,000.00 1,141,120.23 

09/13 Draft 019520 892,000.00 249,120.23 

09/13 Purch Agribank Inv 105,259.57 105,259.57 105,259.57 249,120.23 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/13 Preauth Acct Payment 107,147.93 (1,888.36) (105,259.57) 0.00 249,120.23 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/13 Investment Purchase 105,259.57 354,379.80 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 749,000.00 1,103,379.80 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 865,000.00 1,968,379.80 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 2,845,379.80 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 3,737,379.80 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 4,650,379.80 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 5,568,379.80 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 6,494,379.80 

09/16 Draft 019533 948,000.00 5,546,379.80 

09/16 Draft 019532 956,000.00 4,590,379.80 

09/16 Draft 019531 968,000.00 3,622,379.80 

09/16 Draft 019530 973,000.00 2,649,379.80 

09/16 Draft 019529 988,000.00 1,661,379.80 

• 09/16 Draft 019528 990,000.00 671,379.80 

09/16 Capitalize Int Inv 2,765.57 674,145.37 

09/16 Draft 019527 997,000.00 322,854.63 322,854.63 0.00 

09/16 Draft 019534 830,000.00 830,000.00 1,152,854.63 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 275,854.63 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 (275,854.63) 0.00 678,145.37 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 1,640,145.37 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 2,611,145.37 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 3,588,145.37 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 4,568,145.37 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 5,555,145.37 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 6,547,145.37 

09/17 Draft019536 941,000.00 5,606,145.37 

09/17 Draft 019539 924,000.00 4,682,145.37 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/17 Draft 019540 918,000.00 3,764,145.37 

09/17 Draft 019541 901,000.00 2,863,145.37 

09/17 Draft 019542 897,000.00 1,966,145.37 

09/17 Draft 019543 671,000.00 1,295,145.37 

09/17 Draft 019538 931,000.00 364,145.37 

09/17 Capitalize Int Inv 699.56 364,844.93 

09/17 Draft 019537 939,000.00 574,155.07 574,155.07 0.00 

09/17 Draft 019535 955,000.00 955,000.00 1,529,155.07 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 633,000.00 (633,000.00) 896,155.07 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (896,155.07) 0.00 844.93 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 908,844.93 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 1,823,844.93 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 2,751,844.93 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 3,684,844.93 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 4,631,844.93 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 5,586,844.93 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 6,547,844.93 

09/18 Draft 019551 942,000.00 5,605,844.93 

09/18 Draft 019550 945,000.00 4,660,844.93 

09/18 Draft 019549 947,000.00 3,713,844.93 

09/18 Draft 019548 956,000.00 2,757,844.93 

09/18 Draft 019547 963,000.00 1,794,844.93 

09/18 Draft 019546 975,000.00 819,844.93 

09/18 Capitalize Int Inv 699.63 820,544.56 

09/18 Draft 019545 988,000.00 167,455.44 167,455.44 0.00 

09/18 Draft 019544 993,000.00 993,000.00 1,160,455.44 

09/18 Draft 019363 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,168,455.44 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 259,455.44 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (259,455.44) 0.00 690,544.56 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 1,653,544.56 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 2,621,544.56 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 3,592,544.56 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 4,565,544.56 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 5,549,544.56 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 6,541,544.56 

09/19 Draft 019056 110,000.00 6,431,544.56 

09/19 Draft 019558 736,000.00 5,695,544.56 

09/19 Draft 019552 939,000.00 4,756,544.56 

09/19 Draft 019557 865,000.00 3,891,544.56 

09/19 Draft 019556 877,000.00 3,014,544.56 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/19 Draft 019555 891,000.00 2,123,544.56 

09/19 Draft 019554 912,000.00 1,211,544.56 

09/19 Draft 019553 921,000.00 290,544.56 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 518,000.00 808,544.56 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 854,000.00 1,662,544.56 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 2,529,544.56 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 3,430,544.56 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 4,343,544.56 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 5,263,544.56 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 6,190,544.56 

09/20 Draft 019561 960,000.00 5,230,544.56 

09/20 Draft 019560 975,000.00 4,255,544.56 

09/20 Draft 019559 983,000.00 3,272,544.56 

09/20 Draft 019562 953,000.00 2,319,544.56 

09/20 Draft 019563 946,000.00 1,373,544.56 

09/20 Draft 019564 933,000.00 440,544.56 

09/20 Capitalize Int Inv 1,360.42 441,904.98 

09/20 Draft 019565 929,000.00 487,095.02 487,095.02 0.00 

09/20 Draft019566 918,000.00 918,000.00 1,405,095.02 

09/20 Draft 019567 802,000.00 802,000.00 2,207,095.02 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 760,000.00 (760,000.00) 1,447,095.02 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 507,095.02 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (507,095.02) 0.00 436,904.98 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 1,391,904.98 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 2,358,904.98 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 3,336,904.98 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 4,318,904.98 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 5,307,904.98 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 6,302,904.98 

09/23 Draft 019569 958,000.00 5,344,904.98 

09/23 Draft 019568 966,000.00 4,378,904.98 

09/23 Draft 019576 776,000.00 3,602,904.98 

09/23 Draft 019575 901,000.00 2,701,904.98 

09/23 Draft 019574 908,000.00 1,793,904.98 

09/23 Draft 019573 914,000.00 879,904.98 

09/23 Capitalize Int Inv 2,020.38 881,925.36 

09/23 Draft 019572 925,000.00 43,074.64 43,074.64 0.00 

09/23 Draft 019571 937,000.00 937,000.00 980,074.64 

09/23 Draft 019570 943,000.00 943,000.00 1,923,074.64 

09/23 Draft 019393 24,800.00 24,800.00 1,947,874.64 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Ac:c:ount Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 685,000.00 (685,000.00) 1,262,874.64 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 354,874.64 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 911 ,000.00 (354,874.64) 0.00 556,125.36 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 1,484,125.36 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 2,415,125.36 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 3,362,125.36 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 4,316,125.36 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 S,281, 125.36 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 6,252,125.36 

09/24 Rate Change lnvst 3.4000% 

09/24 Draft 019585 572,000.00 5,680,125.36 

09/24 Draft 019578 936,000.00 4,744,125.36 

09/24 Draft 019583 873,000.00 3,871,125.36 

09/24 Draft 019579 930,000.00 2,941 ,125.36 

09/24 Draft 019581 913,000.00 2,028,125.36 

09/24 Draft 019582 905,000.00 1,123,125.36 

09/24 Draft 019580 921,000.00 202,125.36 

09/24 Capitalize Int Inv 668.03 202,793.39 

09/24 Draft 019584 862,000.00 659,206.61 659,206.61 0.00 

09/24 Draft 019577 948,000.00 948,000.00 1,607,206.61 

09/25 Draft019643 963,000.00 963,000.00 2,570,206.61 

09/25 Draft 019642 877,000.00 877,000.00 3,447,206.61 

09/25 Draft 019638 924,000.00 924,000.00 4,371,206.61 

09/25 Draft 019640 907,000.00 907,000.00 5,278,206.61 

09/25 Draft 019641 898,000.00 898,000.00 6,176,206.61 

09/25 Draft 019639 916,000.00 916,000.00 7,092,206.61 

09/25 Draft O 19644 525,000.00 S25,000.00 7,617,206.61 

09/25 Draft O 1963 7 940,000.00 940,000.00 8,557,206.61 

09/25 Preauth Acct Payment 119,868.65 (119,868.65) 8,437,337.96 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 444,000.00 (444,000.00) 7,993,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 518,000.00 (518,000.00) 7,475,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (870,000.00) 6,605,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 5,723,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 4,820,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 3,914,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 3,007,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 2,095,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 1,178,337.96 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (921,000.00) 257,337.96 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 (257,337.96) 0.00 666,662.04 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 1,594,662.04 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 2,529,662.04 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 3,468,662.04 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 4,416,662.04 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 5,365,662.04 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 6,322,662.04 

09/26 Draft 019645 991,000.00 5,331,662.04 

09/26 Draft 0 19646 984,000.00 4,347,662.04 

09/26 Draft 019647 979,000.00 3,368,662.04 

09/26 Draft 019652 973,000.00 2,395,662.04 

09/26 Draft 019648 962,000.00 1,433,662.04 

09/26 Draft 019649 955,000.00 478,662.04 

09/26 Capitalize Int Inv 588.96 479,251.00 

09/26 Draft 019650 943,000.00 463,749.00 463,749.00 0.00 

09/26 Draft 0 19651 926,000.00 926,000.00 1,389,749.00 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 487,749.00 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (487,749.00) 0.00 461,251 .00 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 1,419,251 .00 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 2,382,251 .00 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 3,356,251 .00 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 4,337,251 .00 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 5,325,251.00 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 6,320,251 .00 

09/27 Draft 019348 6,200.00 6,314,051 .00 

09/27 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 6,314,051 .00 

09/27 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (12,400.00) 6,314,051 .00 

09/27 Draft 019369 6,200.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 6,314,051 .00 

09/27 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 6,307,851.00 

09/27 Draft 019349 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 6,307,851 .00 

09/27 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 6,301,651.00 

09/27 Draft 0 19653 997,000.00 5,304,651 .00 

09/27 Draft 0 19654 990,000.00 4,314,651 .00 

09/27 Draft 0 19655 984,000.00 3,330,651 .00 

09/27 Draft 0 19656 979,000.00 2,351,651 .00 

09/27 Draft 019657 973,000.00 1,378,65 1.00 

09/27 Draft 019658 968,000.00 410,651.00 

09/27 Capitalize Int Inv 588.74 411,239.74 

09/27 Draft 019659 960,000.00 548,760.26 548,760.26 0.00 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/27 Draft 019660 958,000.00 958,000.00 1,506,760.26 

09/27 Draft 019661 818,000.00 818,000.00 2,324,760.26 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 831,000.00 (831,000.00) 1,493,760.26 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 563,760.26 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (563,760.26) 0.00 374,239.74 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 1,320,239.74 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 2,272,239.74 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 3,241,239.74 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 4,217,239.74 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 5,201,239.74 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 6,195,239.74 

09/30 Draft O 19669 871,000.00 5,324,239.74 

09/30 Draft 019670 700,000.00 4,624,239.74 

09/30 Draft 019668 886,000.00 3,738,239.74 

09/30 Draft O 1966 7 890,000.00 2,848,239.74 

09/30 Draft 019666 905,000.00 1,943,239.74 

09/30 Draft 019665 921,000.00 1,022,239.74 

09/30 Draft 019664 937,000.00 85,239.74 

09/30 Capitalize Int Inv 1,731.27 86,971.01 

09/30 Draft 019663 946,000.00 859,028.99 859,028.99 0.00 

09/30 Draft 019662 955,000.00 955,000.00 1,814,028.99 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 712,000.00 (712,000.00) 1,102,028.99 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 197,028.99 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (197,028.99) 0.00 750,971.01 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 1,708,971.01 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 2,670,971.01 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 3,640,971.01 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 4,616,971.01 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 5,602,971.01 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 6,592,971.01 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 7,590,971.01 

09/30 Capitalize Int Inv 707.11 7,591,678.12 

10/01 Draft019611 7,400.00 7,584,278.12 

10/01 Draft 019057 110,000.00 7,474,278.12 

10/01 Draft 019601 10,000.00 7,464,278.12 

10/01 Draft 019591 5,000.00 7,459,278.12 

10/01 Draft 019600 6,000.00 7,453,278.12 

10/01 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 7,453,278.12 

10/01 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 7,453,278.12 

10/01 Draft 019627 5,685.71 7,447,592.41 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/01 Draft O 19604 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 7,447,592.41 

10/01 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 7,441,592.41 

10/01 Draft 019590 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 7,441,592.41 

10/01 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 7,435,592.41 

10/01 Draft O 19586 8,200.00 7,427,392.41 

10/01 Draft O 19631 6,200.00 7,421,192.41 

10/01 Draft 019630 8,000.00 7,413,192.41 

10/01 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 521,145.60 7,934,338.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 695,000.00 8,629,338.01 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 9,548,338.01 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 10,470,338.01 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 11,404,338.01 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 12,350,338.01 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 13,305,338.01 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 14,273,338.01 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 15,252,338.01 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 16,234,338.01 

10/02 Draft 019633 8,000.00 16,226,338.01 

10/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 16,226,338.01 

10/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (16,000.00) 16,226,338.01 

10/02 Draft 019635 8,000.00 8,000.00 (8,000.00) 16,226,338.01 

10/02 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 16,218,338.01 

10/02 Draft 019629 6,000.00 16,212,338.01 

10/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (14,000.00) 16,212,338.01 

10/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (20,000.00) 16,212,338.01 

10/02 Draft 019609 6,000.00 6,000.00 (14,000.00) 16,212,338.01 

10/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 16,206,338.01 

10/02 Draft 019608 6,000.00 6,000.00 (8,000.00) 16,206,338.01 

10/02 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 16,200,338.01 

10/02 Draft 019602 120,293.52 16,080,044.49 

10/02 Draft 019595 12,200.00 16,067,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019613 10,000.00 16,057,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019612 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 16,057,844.49 

10/02 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 16,049,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019679 951,000.00 1 S,098,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019680 946,000.00 14,152,844.49 

10/02 Draft O 19681 940,000.00 13,212,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019682 938,000.00 12,274,844.49 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/02 Draft 019683 933,000.00 11,341,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019684 927,000.00 10,414,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019685 916,000.00 9,498,844.49 

10/02 Draft O 19686 911,000.00 8,587,844.49 

10/02 Redeem Agribank Inv 911,000.00 (911,000.00) (911,000.00) 8,587,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019687 677,000.00 7,910,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019671 947,000.00 6,963,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019672 939,000.00 6,024,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019673 929,000.00 5,095,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019674 911,000.00 911,000.00 0.00 5,095,844.49 

10/02 Investment Redeem 911,000.00 4, 184,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019675 891,000.00 3,293,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019676 883,000.00 2,41 0,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019677 872,000.00 1,538,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019678 679,000.00 859,844.49 

10/02 Draft 019605 16,000.00 843,844.49 

10/02 Draft019598 5,560.00 838,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 647,000.00 1,485,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 2,416,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 3,355,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 4,299,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 5,257,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 6,222,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 7,195,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 8,174,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 9,154,284.49 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 10,138,284.49 

10/03 Draft 019616 7,400.00 1 0, 130,884.49 

10/03 Draft 019620 12,600.00 1 0, 118,284.49 

10/03 Draft 019593 6,000.00 1 0, 112,284.49 

10/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 1 0, 112,284.49 

10/03 Draft 019603 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 10,112,284.49 

10/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 1 0, 1 06,284.49 

10/03 Draft019621 5,968.14 10,100,316.35 

10/03 Draft 019696 644,000.00 9,456,316.35 

10/03 Draft 019695 906,000.00 8,550,316.35 

10/03 Draft 019694 916,000.00 7,634,316.35 

10/03 Draft 019693 925,000.00 6,709,316.35 

10/03 Draft 019692 930,000.00 5,779,316.35 

10/03 Draft 019691 938,000.00 4,841,316.35 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/03 Draft 019690 943,000.00 3,898,316.3S 

10/03 Draft 019689 9SS,OOO.OO 2,943,316.3S 

10/03 Draft 019688 964,000.00 1,979,316.3S 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 661,000.00 2,640,316.35 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 3,554,316.3S 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 4,474,316.35 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 5,401,316.3S 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 6,337,316.3S 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 7,280,316.3S 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 8,229,316.3S 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 9, 181,316.3S 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 9S8,000.00 10, 139,316.3S 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 11,100,316.35 

10/04 Rev Invest Purchase 2,9S7.S7 11,097,3S8.78 

10/04 Purch Agribank Inv 2,561.27 2,S61 .27 2,561.27 11,097,3S8.78 

10/04 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 2,957.57 (2,957.57) (396.30) 11,097,358.78 

10/04 Investment Purchase 2,561.27 11,099,920.05 

10/04 Draft 019587 23,273.72 11,076,646.33 

10/04 Draft O 19624 5,416.67 11,071,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019698 998,000.00 10,073,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019699 991,000.00 9,082,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019700 986,000.00 8,096,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019701 983,000.00 7,113,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019702 977,000.00 6,136,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019703 974,000.00 5,162,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019704 970,000.00 4,192,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019705 965,000.00 3,227,229.66 

10/04 Draft O 19706 959,000.00 2,268,229.66 

10/04 Draft 019707 749,000.00 1,519,229.66 

10/04 Preauth Acct Payment 2,9S7.57 (396.30) (2,561 .27) (2,9S7.57) 1,519,229.66 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 794,000.00 2,313,229.66 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 3,260,229.66 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 9S4,000.00 4,214,229.66 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 5,174,229.66 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 6,141,229.66 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 7,113,229.66 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 8,096,229.66 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 9,083,229.66 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 10,074,229.66 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 992,930.00 11,067,159.66 

10/04 Purch Agribank Inv 2,957.57 2,957.57 0.00 11,067,159.66 

10/04 Investment Purchase 2,957.57 11,070,117.23 

10/07 Draft 019589 7,400.00 11,062,717.23 

10/07 Draft 019588 7,800.00 11 ,054,917.23 

10/07 Draft 019626 6,400.00 11,048,517.23 

10/07 Draft019610 6,200.00 11,042,317.23 

10/07 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 11,042,317.23 

10/07 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (12,400.00) 11,042,317.23 

10/07 Draft 019607 6,200.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 11 ,042,31 7 .23 

10/07 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 11,036,117.23 

10/07 Draft 019606 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 11,036,117.23 

10/07 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 11,029,917.23 

10/07 Draft 01971 O 982,000.00 10,047,917.23 

10/07 Draft 019711 979,000.00 9,068,917.23 

10/07 Draft 019712 962,000.00 8,106,917.23 

10/07 Draft019714 944,000.00 7,162,917.23 

10/07 Draft 019708 993,000.00 6,169,917.23 

10/07 Draft 019709 988,000.00 5,181,917.23 

10/07 Draft019713 957,000.00 4,224,917.23 

10/07 Draft 019715 940,000.00 3,284,917.23 

10/07 Draft 019716 756,000.00 2,528,917.23 

10/07 Draft 019634 11,100.00 2,517,817.23 

10/07 Purch Agribank Inv 396.30 396.30 396.30 2,517,817.23 

10/07 Investment Purchase 396.30 2,518,213.53 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 790,000.00 (396.30) 0.00 3,307,817.23 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 4,245,817.23 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 5,188,817.23 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 951 ,000.00 6,139,817.23 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 7,098,817.23 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 8,062,817.23 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 9,038,817.23 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 10,023,817.23 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 11,017,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019720 976,000.00 10,041,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019719 982,000.00 9,059,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019718 987,000.00 8,072,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019717 995,000.00 7,077,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019726 761 ,000.00 6,316,817.23 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/08 Draft 019725 943,000.00 5,373,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019724 955,000.00 4,418,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019723 963,000.00 3,455,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019722 968,000.00 2,487,817.23 

10/08 Draft 019721 971,000.00 1,516,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 752,000.00 2,268,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 3,215,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 4,165,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 5,120,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 6,088,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 7,058,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 8,041,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 9,029,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 10,019,817.23 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 11,016,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019617 7,400.00 11,009,417.23 

10/09 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 11,009,417.23 

10/09 Draft 019594 6,200.00 11,003,217.23 

10/09 Draft 019632 7,400.00 7,400.00 0.00 11,003,217.23 

10/09 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 10,995,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019727 945,000.00 10,050,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019728 938,000.00 9,112,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019729 930,000.00 8,182,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019730 925,000.00 7,257,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019731 915,000.00 6,342,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019736 726,000.00 5,616,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019735 857,000.00 4,759,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019734 886,000.00 3,873,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019733 891,000.00 2,982,817.23 

10/09 Draft 019732 906,000.00 2,076,817.23 

10/09 Origination Fee 1,500.00 2,075,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 764,000.00 2,839,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 3,694,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 4,570,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 5,461,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 6,357,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 7,266,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 8,182,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 9,107,317.23 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 10,043,317.23 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 10,985,317.23 

10/10 Draft O 19623 6,000.00 10,979,317.23 

10/10 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 10,979,317.23 

10/10 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 10,979,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019592 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 10,979,317.23 

10/10 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 10,973,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019625 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 10,973,317.23 

10/10 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 10,967,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019746 844,000.00 10,123,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019745 886,000.00 9,237,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019744 900,000.00 8,337,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019743 918,000.00 7,419,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019742 929,000.00 6,490,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019737 972,000.00 5,518,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019738 966,000.00 4,552,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019739 951,000.00 3,601,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019740 948,000.00 2,653,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019741 943,000.00 1,710,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019747 494,000.00 1,216,317.23 

10/10 Draft 019597 8,000.00 1,208,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 2,155,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 3,106,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 4,071,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 5,043,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 6,018,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 6,995,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 7,979,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 8,968,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 9,960,317.23 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 10,958,317.23 

10/11 Draft 019618 6,000.00 10,952,317.23 

10/11 Draft 019697 4,771.45 10,947,545.78 

10/11 Draft 019748 987,000.00 9,960,545.78 

10/11 Draft 019756 605,000.00 9,355,545.78 

10/11 Draft 019755 932,000.00 8,423,545.78 

10/11 Draft 019754 945,000.00 7,478,S45.78 

10/11 Draft 019753 953,000.00 6,525,S45.78 

10/11 Draft 019752 960,000.00 5,565,545.78 

10/11 Draft 019751 968,000.00 4,597,545.78 

10/11 Draft 019750 973,000.00 3,624,545.78 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/11 Draft 019749 978,000.00 2,646,545.78 

10/11 Draft 019619 8,000.00 2,638,545.78 

10/11 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 28,182.90 2,666,728.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 649,000.00 3,315,728.68 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 4,203,728.68 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 5,105,728.68 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 6,017,728.68 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 6,935,728.68 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 7,855,728.68 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 8,782,728.68 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 9,718,728.68 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 10,666,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 865,000.00 11,531,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 12,483,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 13,444,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 14,410,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 15,380,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 16,357,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 17,339,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 18,325,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 19,318,728.68 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 20,316,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019058 110,000.00 20,206,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019622 6,000.00 20,200,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019762 965,000.00 19,235,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019763 961,000.00 18,274,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019764 956,000.00 17,318,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019766 900,000.00 16,418,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019765 949,000.00 15,469,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019761 973,000.00 14,496,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019760 978,000.00 13,518,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019759 984,000.00 12,534,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019758 990,000.00 11,544,728.68 

10/15 Draft 019757 996,000.00 10,548,728.68 

10/15 Rev Invest Purchase 396.30 10,548,332.38 

10/15 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 396.30 (396.30) (396.30) 10,548,332.38 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 646,000.00 396.30 0.00 11,194,728.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 12,116,728.68 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/lS Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 13,047,728.68 

10/lS Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 13,985,728.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 14,931,728.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 15,888,728.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 16,851,728.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 17,818,728.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 18,789,728.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 19,768,728.68 

10/16 Preauth Advance 22,726.00 19,746,002.68 

NAME: lrs 

DESC: Usataxpymt 

10/16 Draft 019615 8,000.00 19,738,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019787 984,000.00 18,754,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019788 978,000.00 17,776,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019789 970,000.00 16,806,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019790 965,000.00 15,841,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019791 959,000.00 14,882,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019792 952,000.00 13,930,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019793 948,000.00 12,982,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019794 937,000.00 12,045,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019795 926,000.00 11,119,002.68 

10/16 Redeem Agribank Inv 926,000.00 (926,000.00) (926,000.00) 1 1, 1 19,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019796 583,000.00 10,536,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019767 975,000.00 9,561,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019768 966,000.00 8,595,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019769 958,000.00 7,637,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019773 917,000.00 6,720,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019776 670,000.00 6,050,002.68 

10/16 Draft019775 906,000.00 5,144,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019774 911,000.00 4,233,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019772 926,000.00 926,000.00 0.00 4,233,002.68 

10/16 Investment Redeem 926,000.00 3,307,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019771 935,000.00 2,372,002.68 

10/16 Draft 019770 947,000.00 1,425,002.68 

10/16 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 305.72 1,425,308.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 644,000.00 2,069,308.40 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 2,986,308.40 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 3,912,308.40 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 4,846,308.40 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 5,789,308.40 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 6,741,308.40 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 9S7,000.00 7,698,308.40 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 8,659,308.40 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 9,623,308.40 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 10,599,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019803 929,000.00 9,670,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019805 662,000.00 9,008,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019804 923,000.00 8,085,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019802 934,000.00 7,151,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019801 946,000.00 6,205,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019800 955,000.00 5,250,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019799 960,000.00 4,290,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019798 969,000.00 3,321,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019797 973,000.00 2,348,308.40 

10/17 Draft 019596 8,000.00 2,340,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 719,000.00 3,059,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 3,972,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 4,888,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 5,810,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 6,744,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 7,690,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 8,645,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 9,612,308.40 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 10,590,308.40 

10/18 Draft019812 969,000.00 9,621,308.40 

10/18 Draft 019811 973,000.00 8,648,308.40 

10/18 Draft 01981 O 980,000.00 7,668,308.40 

10/18 Draft 019809 984,000.00 6,684,308.40 

10/18 Draft 019808 990,000.00 5,694,308.40 

10/18 Draft 019815 935,000.00 4,759,308.40 

10/18 Draft 019814 948,000.00 3,811,308.40 

10/18 Draft019813 962,000.00 2,849,308.40 

10/18 Draft 019817 722,000.00 2,127,308.40 

10/18 Draft 019816 930,000.00 1,197,308.40 

10/18 Draft 019599 6,000.00 1,191,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 660,000.00 (660,000.00) (660,000.00) 1,191,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 2,047,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 2,950,308.40 

***Continued on next page*** 

B0640·14.6B-46201 N51.n01 5B-76 



COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 116 of 151 N 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 3,869,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 4,794,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 5,732,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 6,678,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 7,639,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 8,616,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 9,599,308.40 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 991,970.00 10,591,278.40 

10/18 Purch Agribank Inv 660,000.00 660,000.00 0.00 10,591,278.40 

10/18 Investment Purchase 660,000.00 11,251,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019059 110,000.00 11,141,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019824 927,000.00 10,214,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019823 932,000.00 9,282,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019822 941,000.00 8,341,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019821 950,000.00 7,391,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019819 972,000.00 6,419,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019825 914,000.00 5,505,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019826 900,000.00 4,605,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019827 889,000.00 3,716,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019820 967,000.00 2,749,278.40 

10/21 Draft 019818 981,000.00 1,768,278.40 

10/21 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 247,028.06 2,015,306.46 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 686,000.00 2,701,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 3,594,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 4,494,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 5,402,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 6,320,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 7,246,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 8,177,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 9,115,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 10,058,306.46 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 11,015,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019837 775,000.00 10,240,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019836 912,000.00 9,328,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019835 922,000.00 8,406,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019834 930,000.00 7,476,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019833 937,000.00 6,539,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019832 944,000.00 5,595,306.46 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/22 Draft 019830 976,000.00 4,619,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019831 951,000.00 3,668,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019828 993,000.00 2,675,306.46 

10/22 Draft 019829 985,000.00 1,690,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 796,000.00 2,486,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 3,392,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 4,303,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 5,221,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 6, 146,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 7,085,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 8,031,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 8,986,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 9,949,306.46 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 10,920,306.46 

10/23 Draft 019628 8,400.00 10,911,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019846 793,000.00 10,118,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019845 928,000.00 9,190,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019844 935,000.00 8,255,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019843 946,000.00 7,309,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019842 953,000.00 6,356,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019841 957,000.00 5,399,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019840 965,000.00 4,434,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019839 970,000.00 3,464,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019838 977,000.00 2,487,906.46 

10/23 Draft 019807 7,977.31 2,479,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 761,000.00 3,240,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 4,166,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 5,099,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 6,046,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 6,996,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 7,955,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 8,921,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 9,896,929.15 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 10,879,929.15 

10/24 Draft O 19636 24,800.00 10,855,129.15 

10/24 Draft 019856 690,000.00 10,165,129.15 

10/24 Draft 019855 897,000.00 9,268,129.15 

10/24 Draft O 19854 905,000.00 8,363,129.15 

10/24 Draft 019853 916,000.00 7,447,129.15 

10/24 Draft 019852 921 ,000.00 6,526,129.15 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Ac:c:ount: 1159046100 Ac:c:ount Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/24 Draft 019851 929,000.00 5,597,129.15 

10/24 Draft 019850 937,000.00 4,660,129.15 

10/24 Draft 019849 942,000.00 3,718,129.15 

10/24 Draft 019848 953,000.00 2,765,129.15 

10/24 Draft O 1984 7 961,000.00 1,804,129.15 

10/24 Draft 019857 990,000.00 814,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 479,000.00 1,293,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 2,219,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 3,152,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 4,090,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 5,032,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 5,980,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 6,936,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 7,896,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 8,863,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 9,835,129.15 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 10,814,129.15 

10/25 Draft 019911 971 ,000.00 9,843,129.15 

10/25 Draft 019912 969,000.00 8,874,129.15 

10/25 Draft 019913 961,000.00 7,913,129.15 

10/25 Draft 019914 954,000.00 6,959,129.15 

10/25 Draft 01991 S 944,000.00 6,015,129.15 

10/25 Draft019916 932,000.00 5,083,129.15 

10/25 Draft 019917 926,000.00 4,157,129.15 

10/25 Draft 019918 915,000.00 3,242,129.15 

10/25 Draft 019919 892,000.00 2,350,129.15 

10/25 Draft O 19920 536,000.00 1,814,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 430,000.00 2,244,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 3,156,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 4,080,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 5,010,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 5,948,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 6,893,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 7,856,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 8,832,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 9,819,129.15 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 10,814,129.15 

10/28 Draft 019614 12,800.00 10,801,329.15 

10/28 Draft O 19926 953,000.00 9,848,329.15 

10/28 Draft 019927 947,000.00 8,901 ,329.15 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/28 Draft 019928 938,000.00 7,963,329.15 

10/28 Draft 019929 927,000.00 7,036,329.15 

10/28 Draft 019930 725,000.00 6,311,329.15 

10/28 Draft 019925 966,000.00 5,345,329.15 

10/28 Draft 019924 970,000.00 4,375,329.15 

10/28 Draft O 19923 976,000.00 3,399,329.15 

10/28 Draft 019922 985,000.00 2,414,329.15 

10/28 Draft 019921 994,000.00 1,420,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 818,000.00 2,238,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 3,148,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 4,065,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 4,991,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 5,929,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 6,886,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 7,846,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 8,823,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 9,809,329.15 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 10,805,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019931 992,000.00 9,813,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019932 989,000.00 8,824,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019933 980,000.00 7,844,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019934 976,000.00 6,868,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019935 962,000.00 5,906,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019936 955,000.00 4,951,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019937 948,000.00 4,003,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019938 934,000.00 3,069,329.15 

10/29 Draft 019939 815,000.00 2,254,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 754,000.00 3,008,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 3,958,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 4,916,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 5,883,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 6,856,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 7,834,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 8,819,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 9,809,329.15 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 10,806,329.15 

10/30 Draft 019950 627,000.00 10,179,329.15 

10/30 Draft 019949 870,000.00 9,309,329.15 

10/30 Draft 019948 877,000.00 8,432,329.15 

10/30 Draft019947 887,000.00 7,545,329.15 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/30 Draft 019946 891,000.00 6,654,329.15 

10/30 Draft 019945 905,000.00 5,749,329.15 

10/30 Draft 019944 913,000.00 4,836,329.15 

10/30 Draft 019943 922,000.00 3,914,329.15 

10/30 Draft 019942 927,000.00 2,987,329.15 

10/30 Draft 01 9941 935,000.00 2,052,329.15 

10/30 Draft 019940 944,000.00 1,108,329.15 

10/31 Draft 019060 110,000.00 998,329.15 

10/31 Draft 019960 562,000.00 436,329.15 

10/31 Capitalize Int Inv 31,716.20 468,045.35 

10/31 Draft 019959 924,000.00 455,954.65 455,954.65 0.00 

10/31 Draft 019958 933,000.00 933,000.00 1,388,954.65 

10/31 Draft 019957 940,000.00 940,000.00 2,328,954.65 

10/31 Draft 019956 948,000.00 948,000.00 3,276,954.65 

10/31 Draft 019955 956,000.00 956,000.00 4,232,954.65 

10/31 Draft 019954 960,000.00 960,000.00 5,192,954.65 

10/31 Draft 019953 969,000.00 969,000.00 6,161,954.65 

10/31 Draft 019952 972,000.00 972,000.00 7,133,954.65 

10/31 Draft 019951 987,000.00 987,000.00 8,120,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 581,000.00 (581,000.00) 7,539,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (871,000.00) 6,668,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 5,778,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 4,881,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 3,981,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 3,075,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 2,156,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 (923,000.00) 1,233,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 303,954.65 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (303,954.65) 0.00 634,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 1,579,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 2,525,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 3,475,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 4,429,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 5,387,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 6,354,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 7,325,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 8,304,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 9,288,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 10,280,045.35 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 11,279,045.35 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/31 Capitalize Int Inv 1,050.65 11,280,096.00 

11/01 Interest Rate Change 8.5000% 

11/01 Draft019961 976,000.00 1 0,304,096.00 

11/01 Draft 019962 967,000.00 9,337,096.00 

11/01 Draft 019963 961,000.00 8,376,096.00 

11/01 Draft 019964 956,000.00 7,420,096.00 

11/01 Draft O 19965 949,000.00 6,471,096.00 

11/01 Draft O 19966 938,000.00 5,533,096.00 

11/01 Draft O 1996 7 930,000.00 4,603,096.00 

11/01 Draft 019968 924,000.00 3,679,096.00 

11/01 Draft O 19969 920,000.00 2,759,096.00 

11/01 Draft O 19970 916,000.00 1,843,096.00 

11/01 Draft 019971 573,000.00 1,270,096.00 

11/01 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 510,885.00 1,780,981 .00 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 812,000.00 2,592,981 .00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 3,485,981 .00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 4,388,981.00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 S,298,981.00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 6,214,981.00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 7,143,981.00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 8,077,981 .00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 9,018,981 .00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 9,967,981 .00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 10,919,981 .00 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 11,880,981.00 

11/04 Draft 019977 972,000.00 10,908,981 .00 

11/04 Draft 019974 988,000.00 9,920,981 .00 

11/04 Draft Ol 997S 980,000.00 8,940,981.00 

11/04 Draft 019972 997,000.00 7,943,981 .00 

11/04 Draft 019978 966,000.00 6,977,981 .00 

11/04 Draft 019976 979,000.00 5,998,981 .00 

11/04 Draft 019973 991,000.00 5,007,981.00 

11/04 Draft 019979 9SB,000.00 4,049,981 .00 

11/04 Draft 019980 872,000.00 3,177,981 .00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 4,llS,981 .00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 S,058,981 .00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 6,013,981 .00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 6,973,981 .00 

***Continued on next page*** 

80640-14.68-46201 N51 ,n01 61 -76 



COMPEER 
FI NANCI AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page122of151 N 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Ac:c:ount: 1159046100 Ac:c:ount Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 7,940,981.00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 8,917,981.00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 9,899,981.00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 10,882,981 .00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 11,877,981.00 

11/05 Draft 019906 8,000.00 11,869,981.00 

11/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 11,869,981.00 

11/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (16,000.00) 11,869,981.00 

11/05 Draft 019899 6,600.00 11,863,381.00 

11/05 Draft 019880 6,200.00 11,857,181 .00 

11/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (22,200.00) 11,857,181 .00 

11/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (28,400.00) 11,857,181 .00 

11/05 Draft 019879 6,200.00 6,200.00 (22,200.00) 11,857,181.00 

11/05 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 11,850,981.00 

11/05 Draft 019863 5,000.00 11,845,981 .00 

11/05 Draft 019876 6,000.00 11,839,981 .00 

11/05 Draft 019885 8,000.00 8,000.00 (14,200.00) 11,839,981.00 

11/05 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 11,831,981.00 

11/05 Draft 019907 12,325.00 11,819,656.00 

11/05 Draft 019902 8,000.00 8,000.00 (6,200.00) 11,819,656.00 

11/05 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 11,811,656.00 

11/05 Draft 019858 8,200.00 1 1,803,456.00 

11/05 Draft 019903 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 11,803,456.00 

11/05 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 11,797,256.00 

11/05 Draft019987 935,000.00 10,862,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019988 927,000.00 9,935,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019990 862,000.00 9,073,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019989 916,000.00 8,157,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019986 943,000.00 7,214,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019991 393,000.00 6,821,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019985 956,000.00 5,865,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019984 964,000.00 4,901,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019983 977,000.00 3,924,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019982 983,000.00 2,941,256.00 

11/05 Draft 019981 995,000.00 1,946,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 561,000.00 2,507,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 3,390,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 4,284,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 5,190,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 6,107,256.00 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 7,027,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 7,953,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 8,888,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 9,835,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 10,787,256.00 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 11,746,256.00 

11/06 Draft 019901 6,000.00 11,740,256.00 

11/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 11,740,256.00 

11/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 11,740,256.00 

11/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (18,000.00) 11,740,256.00 

11/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (24,000.00) 11,740,256.00 

11/06 Draft O 19882 6,000.00 6,000.00 (18,000.00) 11,740,256.00 

11/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 11,734,256.00 

11/06 Draft O 19881 6,000.00 6,000.00 (12,000.00) 11,734,256.00 

11/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 11,728,256.00 

11/06 Draft 019889 7,400.00 11,720,856.00 

11/06 Draft 019859 23,024.00 11,697,832.00 

11/06 Draft019874 10,000.00 11,687,832.00 

11/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 10,000.00 (10,000.00) (22,000.00) 11,687,832.00 

11/06 Draft 019886 10,000.00 10,000.00 (12,000.00) 11,687,832.00 

11/06 Investment Redeem 10,000.00 11,677,832.00 

11/06 Draft 019877 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 11,677,832.00 

11/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 11,671,832.00 

11/06 Draft 019862 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 11,671,832.00 

11/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 11,665,832.00 

11/06 Draft O 19869 6,200.00 11,659,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019878 16,000.00 11,643,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019868 8,000.00 11,635,632.00 

11/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 11,635,632.00 

11/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (16,000.00) 11,635,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019892 8,000.00 8,000.00 (8,000.00) 11,635,632.00 

11/06 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 11,627,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019870 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 11,627,632.00 

11/06 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 11,619,632.00 

11/06 Draft 020001 836,000.00 10,783,632.00 

11/06 Draft 020000 947,000.00 9,836,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019999 958,000.00 8,878,632.00 

11/06 Draft O 19998 960,000.00 7,918,632.00 

11/06 Draft O 19997 965,000.00 6,953,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019996 976,000.00 5,977,632.00 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/06 Draft 019995 981,000.00 4,996,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019994 988,000.00 4,008,632.00 

11/06 Draft O 19993 990,000.00 3,018,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019992 997,000.00 2,021,632.00 

11/06 Draft 019904 7,400.00 7,400.00 7,400.00 2,021,632.00 

11/06 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 2,014,232.00 

11/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) 0.00 2,014,232.00 

11/07 Draft 019884 7,400.00 2,006,832.00 

11/07 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 2,006,832.00 

11/07 Draft 019908 8,000.00 1,998,832.00 

11/07 Draft 019890 7,400.00 7,400.00 0.00 1,998,832.00 

11/07 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 1,991,432.00 

11/07 Draft 019875 120,200.00 1,871,232.00 

11/07 Draft 019897 6,000.00 1,865,232.00 

11/07 Draft 019873 7,496.77 1,857,735.23 

11/07 Draft 020012 703,000.00 1,154,735.23 

11/07 Draft 020011 922,000.00 232,735.23 

11/07 Capitalize Int Inv 5,708.41 238,443.64 

11/07 Draft 020010 928,000.00 689,556.36 689,556.36 0.00 

11/07 Draft 020009 931,000.00 931,000.00 1,620,556.36 

11/07 Draft 020008 944,000.00 944,000.00 2,564,556.36 

11/07 Draft 020007 950,000.00 950,000.00 3,514,556.36 

11/07 Draft 020006 958,000.00 958,000.00 4,472,556.36 

11/07 Draft 020005 966,000.00 966,000.00 5,438,556.36 

11/07 Draft 020004 972,000.00 972,000.00 6,410,556.36 

11/07 Draft 020003 984,000.00 984,000.00 7,394,556.36 

11/07 Draft 020002 993,000.00 993,000.00 8,387,556.36 

11/07 Draft 019871 5,560.00 5,560.00 8,393,116.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 606,760.00 (606,760.00) 7,786,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 643,000.00 (643,000.00} 7,143,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 6,233,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 5,315,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 4,388,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 3,459,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 2,528,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 1,597,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 660,356.36 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00} (279,643.64} 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) (1,219,643.64} 

11/07 Purch Agribank Inv 279,643.64 279,643.64 (940,000.00} 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/07 Investment Purchase 279,643.64 279,643.64 

11/07 Purch Agribank Inv 940,000.00 940,000.00 0.00 279,643.64 

11/07 Investment Purchase 940,000.00 1,219,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 2,167,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (953,000.00) (953,000.00) 2,167,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (953,000.00) (1,906,000.00) 2,167,643.64 

11/07 Purch Agribank Inv 953,000.00 953,000.00 (953,000.00) 2,167,643.64 

11/07 Investment Purchase 953,000.00 3,120,643.64 

11/07 Investment Purchase 953,000.00 4,073,643.64 

11/07 Purch Agribank Inv 953,000.00 953,000.00 0.00 4,073,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) (958,000.00) 4,073,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) (1,916,000.00) 4,073,643.64 

11/07 Purch Agribank Inv 958,000.00 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 4,073,643.64 

11/07 Investment Purchase 958,000.00 5,031,643.64 

11/07 Investment Purchase 958,000.00 5,989,643.64 

11/07 Purch Agribank Inv 958,000.00 958,000.00 0.00 5,989,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 6,954,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 7,923,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 8,896,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 9,876,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 10,863,643.64 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 11,856,643.64 

11/08 Draft 019861 7,400.00 11,849,243.64 

11/08 Draft 019864 6,000.00 11,843,243.64 

11/08 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 11,843,243.64 

11/08 Draft 019893 12,600.00 11,830,643.64 

11/08 Draft 019867 12,200.00 11,818,443.64 

11/08 Draft 019883 6,200.00 11,812,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020013 999,000.00 10,813,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020014 992,000.00 9,821,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020015 987,000.00 8,834,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020016 983,000.00 7,851,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020017 978,000.00 6,873,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020018 971,000.00 5,902,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020019 949,000.00 4,953,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020020 935,000.00 4,018,243.64 

11/08 Draft 020021 754,000.00 3,264,243.64 

11/08 Draft 019894 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 3,264,243.64 

11/08 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 3,258,243.64 

11/08 . Special Prin Pmt 801,000.00 4,059,243.64 

***Continued on next page*** 

80640-14.68-46201 N51.n01 63-76 



COMPEER 
FINANCIAL' 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page126of151 N 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 5,007,243.64 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 5,958,243.64 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 6,912,243.64 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 7,879,243.64 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 8,849,243.64 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 9,828,243.64 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 10,812,243.64 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 11,808,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 555,000.00 12,363,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 13,253,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 14,156,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 15,066,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 15,983,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 16,904,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 17,832,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 18,769,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 19,709,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 20,657,243.64 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 21,608,243.64 

11/12 Draft 019896 6,000.00 21,602,243.64 

11/12 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 21,602,243.64 

11/12 Draft 019860 7,800.00 21,S94,443.64 

11/12 Draft 019891 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 21,S94,443.64 

11/12 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 21,588,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020024 937,000.00 20,651,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020023 941,000.00 19,710,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020025 926,000.00 18,784,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020026 916,000.00 17,868,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020027 908,000.00 16,960,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020028 891,000.00 16,069,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020029 886,000.00 15,183,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020030 875,000.00 14,308,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020031 866,000.00 13,442,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020032 708,000.00 12,734,443.64 

11/12 Draft 020022 947,000.00 11,787,443.64 

11/12 Draft 019887 12,800.00 11,774,643.64 

11/13 Rate Change lnvst 3.2000% 

11/13 Draft 019895 6,000.00 11,768,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020035 943,000.00 10,825,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020042 888,000.00 9,937,643.64 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/13 Draft 020043 768,000.00 9,169,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020036 932,000.00 8,237,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020033 959,000.00 7,278,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020034 948,000.00 6,330,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020041 890,000.00 5,440,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020040 909,000.00 4,531,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020038 920,000.00 3,611,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020037 928,000.00 2,683,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020039 915,000.00 1,768,643.64 

11/13 Draft 020045 990,000.00 778,643.64 

11/13 Capitalize Int Inv 7,513.93 786,157.57 

11/13 Draft 020046 986,000.00 199,842.43 199,842.43 0.00 

11/13 Draft 020047 980,000.00 980,000.00 1,179,842.43 

11/13 Draft 020048 977,000.00 977,000.00 2,156,842.43 

11/13 Draft 020049 973,000.00 973,000.00 3,129,842.43 

11/13 Draft 020050 969,000.00 969,000.00 4,098,842.43 

11/13 Draft 020051 962,000.00 962,000.00 5,060,842.43 

11/13 Draft 020052 957,000.00 957,000.00 6,017,842.43 

11/13 Draft 020053 950,000.00 950,000.00 6,967,842.43 

11/13 Draft 020054 946,000.00 946,000.00 7,913,842.43 

11/13 Draft 020055 561,000.00 561,000.00 8,474,842.43 

11/13 Draft 019872 6,000.00 6,000.00 8,480,842.43 

11/13 Draft 019905 6,600.00 6,600.00 8,487,442.43 

11/13 Draft 019806 159.92 159.92 8,487,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 578,000.00 (S78,000.00) 7,909,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 6,978,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 6,038,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) S,091,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 (955,000.00) 4,136,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 3,173,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 2, 197,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 1,214,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (989,000.00) 225,602.35 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 (225,602.35) 0.00 765,397.65 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 1,762,397.65 

11/14 Preauth Advance 2,666.66 1,759,730.99 

NAME: lrs 

DESC: Usataxpymt 

11/14 Draft 019777 110,000.00 1,649,730.99 

11/14 Draft 01991 O 4,133.33 1,645,597.66 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/14 Draft O 19865 6,000.00 1,639,597.66 

11/14 Draft O 19888 8,000.00 1,631,597.66 

11/14 Draft 020062 957,000.00 674,597.66 

11/14 Capitalize Int Inv 154.51 674,752.17 

11/14 Draft 020063 953,000.00 278,247.83 278,247.83 0.00 

11/14 Draft 020064 764,000.00 764,000.00 1,042,247.83 

11/14 Draft 020057 989,000.00 989,000.00 2,031,247.83 

11/14 Draft 020056 995,000.00 995,000.00 3,026,247.83 

11/14 Draft 020061 966,000.00 966,000.00 3,992,247.83 

11/14 Draft 020060 970,000.00 970,000.00 4,962,247.83 

11/14 Draft 020059 975,000.00 975,000.00 5,937,247.83 

11/14 Draft 020058 982,000.00 982,000.00 6,919,247.83 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 729,000.00 (729,000.00) 6,190,247.83 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 (954,000.00) 5,236,247.83 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 4,270,247.83 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (972,000.00) 3,298,247.83 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 (978,000.00) 2,320,247.83 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (985,000.00) 1,335,247.83 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 347,247.83 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (347,247.83) 0.00 642,752.17 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 1,636,752.17 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 2,63S,752.17 

11/15 Draft 019866 6,200.00 2,629,552.17 

11/15 Draft 020066 996,000.00 1,633,552.17 

11/15 Draft 020067 990,000.00 643,552.17 

11/15 Capitalize Int Inv 231.08 643,783.25 

11/15 Draft 020068 984,000.00 340,158.06 340,158.06 (58.69) 

11/15 Draft 020069 981,000.00 981,000.00 1,321,158.06 (58.69) 

11/15 Draft 020070 977,000.00 977,000.00 2,298, 158.06 (58.69) 

11/15 Draft 020071 970,000.00 970,000.00 3,268,158.06 (58.69) 

11/15 Draft 020072 967,000.00 967,000.00 4,235,158.06 (58.69) 

11/15 Draft 020073 958,000.00 958,000.00 5,193,158.06 (58.69) 

11/15 Draft 020074 951,000.00 951,000.00 6, 144, 158.06 (58.69) 

11/15 Draft 020075 849,000.00 849,000.00 6,993,158.06 (58.69) 

11/15 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 58.69 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 674,000.00 (674,000.00) 6,319,158.06 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 5,416,158.06 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 4,499,158.06 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 3,579,158.06 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 2,650,158.06 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 1,717,158.06 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 {937,000.00) 780,158.06 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (780, 1 58.06) 0.00 167,841 .94 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 1,118,841.94 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 2,075,841.94 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 3,037,841.94 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 4,006,841.94 

11/15 Prin Pd Fr Other 950,000.00 4,956,841.94 

11/18 Draft 020083 619,000.00 4,337,841.94 

11/18 Draft 020082 923,000.00 3,414,841.94 

11/18 Draft 020081 938,000.00 2,476,841.94 

11/18 Draft 020080 941,000.00 1,535,841.94 

11/18 Draft 020079 949,000.00 586,841.94 

11/18 Capitalize Int Inv 1,303.72 588,145.66 

11/18 Draft 020078 955,000.00 366,854.34 366,854.34 0.00 

11/18 Draft 020077 960,000.00 960,000.00 1,326,854.34 

11/18 Draft 020076 965,000.00 965,000.00 2,291,854.34 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 515,000.00 (515,000.00) 1,776,854.34 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 838,854.34 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 {838,854.34) 0.00 114,145.66 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 1,071,145.66 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 2,038,145.66 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 3,008,145.66 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 3,984,145.66 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 4,969,145.66 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 5,960,145.66 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 6,958,145.66 

11/19 Draft 020089 852,000.00 6,106,145.66 

11/19 Draft 020087 935,000.00 5,171,145.66 

11/19 Draft 020086 940,000.00 4,231,145.66 

11/19 Draft 020088 923,000.00 3,308,145.66 

11/19 Draft 020085 948,000.00 2,360,145.66 

11/19 Draft 020084 957,000.00 1,403,145.66 

11/20 Draft 019778 110,000.00 1,293,145.66 

11/20 Draft 020097 897,000.00 396,145.66 

11/20 Capitalize Int Inv 733.04 396,878.70 

11/20 Draft 020096 909,000.00 512,121.30 512,121.30 0.00 

11/20 Draft 020093 930,000.00 930,000.00 1,442,121.30 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/20 Draft 020092 937,000.00 937,000.00 2,379,121.30 

11/20 Draft 020091 943,000.00 943,000.00 3,322,121.30 

11/20 Draft 020090 957,000.00 957,000.00 4,279,121.30 

11/20 Draft 020099 569,000.00 569,000.00 4,848, 121.30 

11/20 Draft 020095 917,000.00 917,000.00 5,765,121.30 

11/20 Draft 020098 885,000.00 885,000.00 6,650, 121.30 

11/20 Draft 020094 926,000.00 926,000.00 7,576,121.30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 654,000.00 (654,000.00) 6,922,121.30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 6,002,121.30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 5,077,121.30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 4,141,121.30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 3,199,121.30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 2,250,121.30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 (956,000.00) 1,294,121.30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 328,121 .30 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (328,121.30) 0.00 644,878.70 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 1,623,878.70 

11/21 Draft 020044 10,454.66 1,613,424.04 

11/21 Draft020109 632,000.00 981,424.04 

11/21 Draft 020108 930,000.00 51,424.04 

11/21 Capitalize Int Inv 142.37 51,566.41 

11/21 Draft 020107 945,000.00 747,624.89 747,624.89 (145,808.70) 

11/21 Draft 020106 953,000.00 953,000.00 1,700,624.89 (145,808.70) 

11/21 Draft 020105 959,000.00 959,000.00 2,659,624.89 (145,808.70) 

11/21 Draft 020100 990,000.00 990,000.00 3,649,624.89 (145,808.70) 

11/21 Draft 020101 987,000.00 987,000.00 4,636,624.89 (145,808.70) 

11/21 Draft 020102 978,000.00 978,000.00 5,614,624.89 (145,808.70) 

11/21 Draft 020104 965,000.00 965,000.00 6,579,624.89 (145,808.70) 

11/21 Draft 020103 970,000.00 970,000.00 7,549,624.89 (145,808.70) 

11/21 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 145,808.70 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 822,000.00 (822,000.00) 6,727,624.89 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931 ,000.00) 5,796,624.89 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 (942,000.00) 4,854,624.89 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 3,906,624.89 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (950,000.00) 2,956,624.89 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 1,990,624.89 

11 /21 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 1,014,624.89 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 981 ,000.00 (981,000.00) 33,624.89 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

---,> Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (33,624.89) 0.00 955,375.11 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 1,950,375.11 

11/22 Draft 020167 937,000.00 1,013,37S.11 

11/22 Draft 020168 928,000.00 85,37S.11 

11/22 Capitalize Int Inv 170.99 85,546.10 

11/22 Draft 020169 915,000.00 829,453.90 829,453.90 0.00 

11/22 Draft 020170 679,000.00 679,000.00 1,508,453.90 

11/22 Draft 020161 986,000.00 986,000.00 2,494,453.90 

11/22 Draft 020162 978,000.00 978,000.00 3,472,453.90 

11/22 Draft 020163 971,000.00 971,000.00 4,443,453.90 

11/22 Draft 020164 969,000.00 969,000.00 5,412,453.90 

11/22 Draft 020165 955,000.00 95S,000.00 6,367,453.90 

11/22 Draft 020166 946,000.00 946,000.00 7,313,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 582,000.00 (582,000.00) 6,731,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 61S,O00.00 (615,000.00) 6, 1 16,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 5,259,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 4,391,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 3,518,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 2,639,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 (888,000.00) 1,751,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 846,453.90 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (846,453.90) 0.00 71,S46.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 993,546.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 1,921,546.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 2,8S4,546.1 0 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 3,789,S46.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 4,727,546.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 5,672,546.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 6,624,546.1 0 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 7,589,546.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 8,561,546.1 0 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 9,540,546.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 10,520,546.10 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 11,506,546.1 0 

11/25 Draft 020173 988,000.00 10,518,546.1 0 

11/25 Draft 020174 979,000.00 9,539,546.10 

11/25 Draft 020171 998,000.00 8,541,546.10 

11/25 Draft 020172 991,000.00 7,550,546.10 

11/25 Draft 020177 955,000.00 6,595,546.10 

11/25 Draft 020175 970,000.00 5,625,546.10 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/25 Draft 020176 962,000.00 4,663,546.10 

11/25 Draft 020178 943,000.00 3,720,546.1 0 

11/25 Draft 020179 937,000.00 2,783,546.10 

11/25 Draft020180 833,000.00 1,950,546.10 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 860,000.00 2,810,546.10 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 3,753,546.10 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 4,700,546.10 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 5,650,546.10 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 6,607,546.10 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 7,574,546.10 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 8,548,546.1 0 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 9,526,546.10 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 10,512,546.1 0 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 11,507,546.10 

11/26 Draft 020181 983,000.00 10,524,546.1 0 

11/26 Draft 020185 958,000.00 9,566,546.10 

11/26 Draft 020182 974,000.00 8,592,546.1 0 

11/26 Draft 020184 961,000.00 7,631,546.10 

11/26 Draft 020183 967,000.00 6,664,546.1 0 

11/26 Draft 020190 652,000.00 6,012,546.10 

11/26 Draft 020189 911,000.00 5,101,546.10 

11/26 Draft 020188 920,000.00 4,181,546.10 

11/26 Draft 020186 941,000.00 3,240,546.10 

11/26 Draft 020187 934,000.00 2,306,546.1 0 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 464,000.00 2,770,546.1 0 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 3,694,546.1 0 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 4,627,546.10 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 5,579,546.10 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 6,535,546.10 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 7,495,546.10 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 8,461,546.1 0 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 9,436,546.10 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 10,419,546.1 0 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 11,406,546.1 0 

11/27 Draft 020191 994,000.00 10,412,546.10 

11/27 Draft 020192 990,000.00 9,422,546.10 

11/27 Draft 020193 987,000.00 8,435,546.10 

11/27 Draft 020194 976,000.00 7,459,546.10 

11/27 Draft 020195 968,000.00 6,491,546.1 0 

11/27 Draft 020196 961,000.00 5,530,546.10 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/27 Draft 020197 955,000.00 4,575,546.10 

11/27 Draft 020198 949,000.00 3,626,546.10 

11/27 Draft 020199 942,000.00 2,684,546.1 0 

11/27 Draft 020200 776,000.00 1,908,546.1 0 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 732,000.00 2,640,546.10 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 3,586,546.1 0 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 4,539,546.10 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 5,504,546.10 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 6,473,546.10 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 7,446,546.1 0 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 8,427,546.10 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 9,415,546.10 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 10,409,546.10 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 11,408,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020201 993,000.00 10,415,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020202 985,000.00 9,430,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020203 975,000.00 8,455,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020204 966,000.00 7,489,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020205 954,000.00 6,535,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020206 947,000.00 5,588,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020207 941,000.00 4,647,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020208 936,000.00 3,711,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020209 925,000.00 2,786,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020210 644,000.00 2, 142,546.1 0 

11/29 Draft 020217 962,000.00 962,000.00 962,000.00 2,142,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020218 956,000.00 956,000.00 1,918,000.00 2,142,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020219 947,000.00 947,000.00 2,865,000.00 2,142,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020212 993,000.00 993,000.00 3,858,000.00 2,142,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020213 998,000.00 998,000.00 4,856,000.00 2,142,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020214 990,000.00 990,000.00 5,846,000.00 2,142,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020215 987,000.00 987,000.00 6,833,000.00 2, 142,546.1 0 

11/29 Draft 020216 981,000.00 981,000.00 7,814,000.00 2,142,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020220 942,000.00 1,200,546.10 

11/29 Draft 020221 805,000.00 395,546.10 

11/29 Investment Redeem 402,651 .15 (7,105.05) 

11/29 Redeem Agribank Inv 402,651 .15 (402,651 .15) 7,411 ,348.85 (7,105.05) 

11/29 Capitalize Int Inv 7,105.05 0.00 

12/01 Interest Rate Change 8.2500% 

12/02 Draft o 19779 110,000.00 110,000.00 7,521,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020222 957,000.00 957,000.00 8,478,348.85 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/02 Draft 020223 944,000.00 944,000.00 9,422,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020224 939,000.00 939,000.00 10,361,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020225 931,000.00 931,000.00 11,292,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020226 928,000.00 928,000.00 12,220,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020227 920,000.00 920,000.00 13,140,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020228 918,000.00 918,000.00 14,058,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020229 913,000.00 913,000.00 14,971,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020230 908,000.00 908,000.00 15,879,348.85 

12/02 Draft 020231 742,000.00 742,000.00 16,621,348.85 

12/02 Preauth Acct Payment 117,423.14 (117,423.14) 16,503,925.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 573,000.00 (S73,000.00) 15,930,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 14,996,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 14,056,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 13,113,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 12,167,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 11,218,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 10,266,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 9,309,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 8,351,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 7,391,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 6,425,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 5,456,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 4,483,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 3,506,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 2,529,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 1,549,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (985,000.00) 564,925.71 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (564,925.71) 0.00 422,074.29 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 1,411,074.29 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 2,401,074.29 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 3,396,074.29 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 4,392,074.29 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 5,390,074.29 

12/03 Draft 020157 8,000.00 5,382,074.29 

12/03 Draft 020125 10,000.00 5,372,074.29 

12/03 Draft 020114 5,000.00 5,367,074.29 

12/03 Draft 020124 11,800.00 5,355,274.29 

12/03 Draft 020150 6,600.00 5,348,674.29 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 053-074 STATEMENT Page 135 of 151 N 

STATEMENT DATE FINANCIAL" 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

-CLIENT NUMBER 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

12/03 Draft 020128 6,000.00 

12/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 

12/03 Draft 020113 6,000.00 6,000.00 

12/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 

12/03 Draft 019909 27,600.00 

12/03 Draft 020232 988,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020233 981,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020234 979,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020235 973,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020241 967,000.00 

12/03 Capitalize Int Inv 401.95 

12/03 Draft 020236 960,000.00 536,247.48 

12/03 Draft 020237 955,000.00 955,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020238 946,000.00 946,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020239 937,000.00 937,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020240 814,000.00 814,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020158 12,325.00 12,325.00 

12/03 Draft 02011 O 8,200.00 8,200.00 

12/03 Draft 020153 8,000.00 8,000.00 

12/03 Draft 020154 6,200.00 6,200.00 

12/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 2,276.28 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 (534,972.48) 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 990,260.00 

12/04 Draft 020135 7,400.00 

12/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) 

12/04 Draft 020140 7,400.00 7,400.00 

12/04 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 

12/04 Draft 020126 125,366.67 

12/04 Draft 019780 110,000.00 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

5,342,674.29 

(6,000.00) 5,342,674.29 

0.00 5,342,674.29 

5,336,674.29 

5,309,074.29 

4,321,074.29 

3,340,074.29 

2,361,074.29 

1,388,074.29 

421,074.29 

421,476.24 

536,247.48 (2,276.28) 

1,491,247.48 (2,276.28) 

2,437,247.48 (2,276.28) 

3,374,247.48 (2,276.28) 

4,188,247.48 (2,276.28) 

4,200,572.48 (2,276.28) 

4,208,772.48 (2,276.28) 

4,216,772.48 (2,276.28) 

4,222,972.48 (2,276.28) 

0.00 

3,346,972.48 

2,416,972.48 

1,478,972.48 

534,972.48 

0.00 419,027.52 

1,380,027.52 

2,347,027.52 

3,320,027.52 

4,299,027.52 

5,285,027.52 

6,275,287.52 

6,267,887.52 

(7,400.00) 6,267,887.52 

0.00 6,267,887.52 

6,260,487.52 

6,135,120.85 

6,025,120.85 
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12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/04 Draft 997500 6,000.00 6,019,120.85 

12/04 Draft 020136 8,000.00 6,011, 120.85 

12/04 Draft 020242 965,000.00 5,046,120.85 

12/04 Draft 020243 957,000.00 4,089,120.85 

12/04 Draft 020244 951,000.00 3,138,120.85 

12/04 Draft 020245 948,000.00 2,190,120.85 

12/04 Draft 020246 943,000.00 1,247,120.85 

12/04 Draft 020247 937,000.00 310,120.85 

12/04 Draft 020248 935,000.00 (624,879.15) 

12/04 Capitalize Int Inv 550.16 (624,328.99) 

12/04 Draft 020249 922,000.00 887,580.59 887,580.59 (658,748.40) 

12/04 Draft 020250 916,000.00 916,000.00 1,803,580.59 (658,748.40) 

12/04 Draft 020251 780,000.00 780,000.00 2,583,580.59 (658,748.40) 

12/04 Draft 020120 6,200.00 6,200.00 2,589,780.59 (658,748.40) 

12/04 Draft 020156 6,600.00 6,600.00 2,596,380.59 (658,748.40) 

12/04 Draft 020143 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,604,380.59 (658,748.40) 

12/04 Draft 020119 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,612,380.59 (658,748.40) 

12/04 Draft 020122 5,560.00 5,560.00 2,617,940.59 (658,748.40) 

12/04 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 658,748.40 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 603,000.00 (603,000.00) 2,014,940.59 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 1,092,940.59 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 157,940.59 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (157,940.59) 0.00 786,059.41 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 1,738,059.41 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 2,696,059.41 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 3,656,059.41 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 4,624,059.41 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 5,599,059.41 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 6,582,059.41 

12/05 Draft 020115 6,000.00 6,576,059.41 

12/05 Draft 020141 7,400.00 6,568,659.41 

12/05 Draft 020118 12,200.00 6,556,459.41 

12/05 Draft 020149 6,400.00 6,550,059.41 

12/05 Draft 020262 879,000.00 5,671,059.41 

12/05 Draft 020261 927,000.00 4,744,059.41 

12/05 Draft 020260 938,000.00 3,806,059.41 

12/05 Draft 020258 953,000.00 2,853,059.41 

12/05 Draft 020254 980,000.00 1,873,059.41 
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12/31 /24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/05 Draft 020259 944,000.00 929,059.41 

12/05 Capitalize Int Inv 577.06 929,636.47 

12/05 Draft 020257 957,000.00 27,363.53 27,363.53 0.00 

12/05 Draft 020256 964,000.00 964,000.00 991,363.53 

12/05 Draft 020253 989,000.00 989,000.00 1,980,363.53 

12/05 Draft 020255 975,000.00 975,000.00 2,955,363.53 

12/05 Draft 020252 994,000.00 994,000.00 3,949,363.53 

12/05 Draft 020145 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,955,363.53 

12/05 Draft 020130 6,200.00 6,200.00 3,961,563.53 

12/05 Draft 020131 6,200.00 6,200.00 3,967,763.53 

12/05 Draft 020148 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,973,763.53 

12/05 Draft 020129 16,000.00 16,000.00 3,989,763.53 

12/05 Draft 020138 12,800.00 12,800.00 4,002,563.53 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 3,074,563.53 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 2,145,563.53 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 1,207,563.53 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 262,563.53 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (262,563.53) 0.00 695,436.47 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 1,659,436.47 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 2,637,436.47 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 3,620,436.47 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 4,609,436.47 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 5,600,436.47 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 6,597,436.47 

12/06 Draft 020112 7,400.00 6,590,036.47 

12/06 Draft 020151 11,266.67 6,578,769.80 

12/06 Draft 020159 8,000.00 6,570,769.80 

12/06 Draft 020111 7,800.00 6,562,969.80 

12/06 Draft 020144 12,600.00 6,550,369.80 

12/06 Draft 020142 6,000.00 6,544,369.80 

12/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 6,544,369.80 

12/06 Draft 020134 6,200.00 6,538,169.80 

12/06 Draft 020127 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,538,169.80 

12/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 6,532,169.80 

12/06 Draft 020137 10,000.00 6,522,169.80 

12/06 Draft 020263 946,000.00 5,576,169.80 

12/06 Draft 020264 937,000.00 4,639,169.80 

12/06 Draft 020265 930,000.00 3,709,169.80 

12/06 Draft 020266 925,000.00 2,784,169.80 

12/06 Draft 020267 918,000.00 1,866,169.80 
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12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Ac:c:ount: 1159046100 Ac:c:ount Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/06 Draft 020268 907,000.00 959,169.80 

12/06 Draft 020269 900,000.00 59,169.80 

12/06 Capitalize Int Inv 578.40 59,748.20 

12/06 Draft 020270 672,000.00 612,251 .80 612,251.80 0.00 

12/06 Draft 020116 6,000.00 6,000.00 618,251.80 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 715,000.00 (618,251 .80) 0.00 96,748.20 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 1,028,748.20 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 1,974,748.20 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 2,925,748.20 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 3,885,748.20 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 4,854,748.20 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 5,831,748.20 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 6,816,748.20 

12/09 Draft 020271 992,000.00 5,824,748.20 

12/09 Draft 020272 986,000.00 4,838,748.20 

12/09 Draft 020273 980,000.00 3,858,748.20 

12/09 Draft 020274 975,000.00 2,883,748.20 

12/09 Draft 020275 967,000.00 1,916,748.20 

12/09 Draft 020276 958,000.00 958,748.20 

12/09 Draft 020277 944,000.00 14,748.20 

12/09 Capitalize Int Inv 1,792.90 16,541.10 

12/09 Draft 020278 939,000.00 922,458.90 922,458.90 0.00 

12/09 Draft 020279 760,000.00 760,000.00 1,682,458.90 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 236,000.00 (236,000.00) 1,446,458.90 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 530,458.90 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 (530,458.90) 0.00 393,541 .10 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 1,326,541 .10 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 2,274,541 .10 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 3,229,541.10 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 4,192,541.10 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 5,166,541 .10 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 6,146,541 .10 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 7,133,541.10 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 8,126,541 .10 

12/10 Draft 020211 23,904.00 8,102,637.10 

12/10 Draft 020117 6,200.00 8,096,437.10 

12/10 Draft 020155 7,400.00 8,089,037.10 

12/10 Draft 020280 915,000.00 7,174,037.10 

12/10 Draft 020281 910,000.00 6,264,037.1 0 

12/10 Draft 020282 902,000.00 5,362,037.10 
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12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/10 Draft 020283 891,000.00 4,471,037.10 

12/10 Draft 020284 885,000.00 3,586,037.10 

12/10 Draft 020286 824,000.00 2,762,037.10 

12/10 Draft 020285 874,000.00 1,888,037.10 

12/10 Draft 020123 6,000.00 1,882,037.10 

12/10 Draft 020139 8,000.00 1,874,037.10 

12/10 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 1,874,037.10 

12/10 Draft020121 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 1,874,037.10 

12/10 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 1,866,037.10 

12/10 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 23,904.00 1,889,941 .10 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 692,000.00 2,581,941 .10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 3,523,941 .10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 4,476,941.10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 5,434,941.10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 6,400,941 .10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 7,370,941.10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 8,349,941 .10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 9,330,941 .10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 10,318,941.10 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 11,309,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020152 6,000.00 11,303,941.10 

12/11 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 11,303,941.10 

12/11 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 11,303,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020133 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 11 ,303,941 .10 

12/11 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 11,297,941.10 

12/11 Draft 020132 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 11,297,941 .10 

12/11 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 11,291,941.10 

12/11 Draft 020291 976,000.00 10,315,941.10 

12/11 Draft 020290 983,000.00 9,332,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020289 988,000.00 8,344,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020288 990,000.00 7,354,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020287 999,000.00 6,355,941.10 

12/11 Draft 020297 903,000.00 5,452,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020296 940,000.00 4,512,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020295 944,000.00 3,568,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020294 955,000.00 2,613,941 .10 

12/11 Draft 020293 960,000.00 1,653,941.10 

12/11 Draft 020292 969,000.00 684,941.10 
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12/31 /24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/11 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 48,247.10 733,188.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 317,000.00 1,050, 188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 1,950,188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 2,880,188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 3,818, 188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 4,763,188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 5,715,188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 6,674,188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 7,635,188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 8,600, 188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 9,571,188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 10,550, 188.20 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 11,533,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020301 926,000.00 10,607,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020298 947,000.00 9,660,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020299 938,000.00 8,722,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020306 861,000.00 7,861,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020307 571,000.00 7,290,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020300 930,000.00 6,360,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020302 921,000.00 5,439,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020303 913,000.00 4,526,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020304 907,000.00 3,619,188.20 

12/12 Draft 020305 886,000.00 2,733,188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 567,000.00 3,300,188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 4,222, 188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 5,151,188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 6,088, 188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 7,029,188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 7,977,188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 8,932,188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 9,892,188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 1 0,860, 188.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 11,833,188.20 

12/12 Prin Pd Fr Other 980,000.00 12,813,188.20 

12/13 Draft020147 6,000.00 12,807,188.20 

12/13 Draft 020311 988,000.00 11,819,188.20 

12/13 Draft 020312 977,000.00 10,842,188.20 

12/13 Draft 020313 971,000.00 9,871,188.20 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/13 Draft 020314 969,000.00 8,902,188.20 

12/13 Draft 020315 960,000.00 7,942,188.20 

12/13 Draft 020316 953,000.00 6,989,188.20 

12/13 Draft 020317 947,000.00 6,042, 188.20 

12/13 Draft 020318 938,000.00 5,104,188.20 

12/13 Draft 020319 901,000.00 4,203,188.20 

12/13 Draft 020320 411,000.00 3,792,188.20 

12/13 Preauth Acct Payment 1,312.61 (1,312.61) 3,792,188.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 568,000.00 4,360,188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 5,289,188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 6,235,188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 7,190,188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 8, 158, 188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 9,135,188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 10,118,188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 11,107,188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 1 2,097, 188.20 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 13,092,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020324 964,000.00 12, 128, 188.20 

12/16 Draft 020327 942,000.00 11,186,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020330 987,000.00 10,199,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020329 726,000.00 9,473,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020328 933,000.00 8,540,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020326 959,000.00 7,581,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020325 961,000.00 6,620,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020323 973,000.00 5,647,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020322 981,000.00 4,666,188.20 

12/16 Draft 020321 994,000.00 3,672,188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 729,000.00 4,401,188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 5,343,188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 6,288, 188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 7,240, 188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 8, 198, 188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 9,162,188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 1 0, 136, 188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 11,115,188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 12,100,188.20 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 13,092,188.20 
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12/31 /24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/17 Draft 020337 955,000.00 12,137,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020338 936,000.00 1 1,201,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020339 920,000.00 10,281,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020334 976,000.00 9,305,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020340 916,000.00 8,389,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020333 984,000.00 7,405,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020331 999,000.00 6,406,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020332 985,000.00 5,421,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020341 702,000.00 4,719,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020335 965,000.00 3,754,188.20 

12/17 Draft 020336 962,000.00 2,792,188.20 

12/18 Draft 020345 978,000.00 1,814,188.20 

12/18 Draft 020344 980,000.00 834,188.20 

12/18 Capitalize Int Inv 8,674.53 842,862.73 

12/18 Draft 020343 985,000.00 58,208.34 58,208.34 (83,928.93) 

12/18 Draft 020342 991,000.00 991,000.00 1,049,208.34 (83,928.93) 

12/18 Draft 020346 965,000.00 965,000.00 2,014,208.34 (83,928.93) 

12/18 Draft 020347 958,000.00 958,000.00 2,972,208.34 (83,928.93) 

12/18 Draft 020348 953,000.00 953,000.00 3,925,208.34 (83,928.93) 

12/18 Draft 020349 947,000.00 947,000.00 4,872,208.34 (83,928.93) 

12/18 Draft 020350 940,000.00 940,000.00 5,812,208.34 (83,928.93) 

12/18 Draft 020351 404,000.00 404,000.00 6,216,208.34 (83,928.93) 

12/18 Purch Agribank Inv 83,928.93 83,928.93 6,300,137.27 (83,928.93) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/18 Preauth Acct Payment 87,743.35 (3,814.42) (83,928.93) 6,21 6,208.34 (83,928.93) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/18 Investment Purchase 83,928.93 0.00 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 491,000.00 (491,000.00) 5,72S,208.34 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 708,000.00 (708,000.00) 5,017,208.34 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (921,000.00) 4,096,208.34 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 3,160,208.34 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 2,224,208.34 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 1,284,208.34 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 341,208.34 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (341,208.34) 0.00 606,791.66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 1,557,791.66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 2,509,791.66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 3,464,791.66 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 4,423,791 .66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 5,385,791 .66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 6,352,791 .66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 7,320,791.66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 8,290,791 .66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 9,263,791 .66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 10,240,791 .66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 11,219,791 .66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 12,200,791 .66 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 13,183,791.66 

12/19 Draft O 19781 110,000.00 13,073,791.66 

12/19 Draft 020361 710,000.00 12,363,791 .66 

12/19 Draft 020358 935,000.00 11,428,791.66 

12/19 Draft 020359 930,000.00 10,498,791 .66 

12/19 Draft 020354 971 ,000.00 9,527,791 .66 

12/19 Draft 020360 925,000.00 8,602,791.66 

12/19 Draft 020352 984,000.00 7,618,791.66 

12/19 Draft 020353 975,000.00 6,643,791 .66 

12/19 Draft 020355 966,000.00 5,677,791 .66 

12/19 Draft 020357 946,000.00 4,731,791.66 

12/19 Draft 020356 958,000.00 3,773,791 .66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 623,000.00 4,396,791 .66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 5,330,791 .66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 6,274,791 .66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 7,224,791 .66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 8,182,791 .66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 9,145,791 .66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 10,120,791.66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 11,099,791.66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 12,082,791.66 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 13,073,791.66 

12/20 Draft 020415 998,000.00 12,075,791 .66 

12/20 Draft 020416 990,000.00 11,085,791 .66 

12/20 Draft 020417 986,000.00 10,099,791.66 

12/20 Draft 020418 981,000.00 9,118,791.66 

12/20 Draft 020419 975,000.00 8,143,791.66 

12/20 Draft 020420 966,000.00 7,177,791 .66 

12/20 Draft 020421 960,000.00 6,217,791.66 

12/20 Draft 020422 957,000.00 5,260,791.66 

12/20 Draft 020423 953,000.00 4,307,791 .66 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/20 Draft 020424 671,000.00 3,636,791 .66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 785,000.00 4,421,791.66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 5,362,791 .66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 6,308,791 .66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 7,261,791 .66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 8,226,791 .66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 9,198,791 .66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 10,175,791.66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 1 1,155,791 .66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 12,143,791 .66 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 13,136,791 .66 

12/20 Prin Pd Fr Other 3,000,000.00 16,136,791.66 

12/23 Draft 020435 675,000.00 15,461,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020434 936,000.00 14,525,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020433 938,000.00 13,587,791.66 

12/23 Draft 020432 943,000.00 12,644,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020431 952,000.00 11,692,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020428 971,000.00 10,721,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020429 965,000.00 9,756,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020430 959,000.00 8,797,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020427 978,000.00 7,819,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020426 985,000.00 6,834,791.66 

12/23 Draft 020425 999,000.00 5,835,791 .66 

12/23 Draft 020160 31,000.00 5,804,791 .66 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 577,000.00 6,381,791 .66 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 931 ,000.00 7,312,791 .66 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 8,250,791 .66 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 9,197,791 .66 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 10,152,791 .66 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 11,112,791.66 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 12,081,791 .66 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 13,054,791 .66 

12/24 Draft 020440 941,000.00 12,113,791 .66 

12/24 Draft 020439 947,000.00 11,166,791.66 

12/24 Draft 020438 956,000.00 10,210,791 .66 

12/24 Draft 020437 960,000.00 9,250,791 .66 

12/24 Draft 020436 969,000.00 8,281,791.66 

12/24 Draft 020444 901,000.00 7,380,791 .66 

12/24 Draft 020443 910,000.00 6,470,791 .66 

12/24 Draft 020441 937,000.00 5,533,791 .66 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/24 Draft 020445 655,000.00 4,878,791.66 

12/24 Draft 020442 924,000.00 3,954,791.66 

12/24 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 536,962.41 4,491,754.07 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 544,000.00 5,035,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 5,946,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 6,868,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 7,797,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 8,730,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 9,671,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 10,619,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 11,569,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 12,524,754.07 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 13,491,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020455 635,000.00 12,856,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020454 916,000.00 11,940,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020453 930,000.00 11,010,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020452 951,000.00 10,059,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020451 959,000.00 9,100,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020448 981,000.00 8,119,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020447 989,000.00 7,130,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020450 968,000.00 6, 162,7S4.07 

12/26 Draft 020449 978,000.00 5,184,754.07 

12/26 Draft 020446 994,000.00 4,190,754.07 

12/27 Draft 02031 O 30,098.19 4,160,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 715,000.00 4,875,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 5,829,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 6,787,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 7,754,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 8,727,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 9,706,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 10,687,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 11,674,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 12,664,655.88 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 13,660,655.88 

12/30 Rate Change lnvst 3.0000% 

12/30 Draft 020463 953,000.00 12,707,655.88 

12/30 Draft 020464 948,000.00 1 l ,759,65S.88 

12/30 Draft 020465 763,000.00 10,996,655.88 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/30 Draft 020461 965,000.00 10,031,655.88 

12/30 Draft 020462 957,000.00 9,074,655.88 

12/30 Draft 020459 979,000.00 8,095,655.88 

12/30 Draft 020460 973,000.00 7,122,655.88 

12/30 Draft 020456 995,000.00 6,127,655.88 

12/30 Draft 020458 980,000.00 5,147,655.88 

12/30 Draft 020457 988,000.00 4,159,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 572,000.00 4,731,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 5,639,6S5.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 6,557,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 7,479,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 8,408,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 9,345,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 10,287,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 11,233,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 12,183,655.88 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 13, 139,6S5.88 

12/31 Draft 019782 110,000.00 13,029,6S5.88 

12/31 Draft 020473 741,000.00 12,288,6S5.88 

12/31 Draft 020472 906,000.00 1 1,382,655.88 

12/31 Draft 020471 917,000.00 10,465,655.88 

12/31 Draft 020470 928,000.00 9,537,655.88 

12/31 Draft 020469 933,000.00 8,604,655.88 

12/31 Draft 020468 939,000.00 7,665,655.88 

12/31 Draft 020467 940,000.00 6,725,655.88 

12/31 Draft 020466 947,000.00 5,778,655.88 

12/31 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 24,095.99 5,802,751 .87 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 509,000.00 6,311,751.87 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 7,166,751 .87 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 8,052,751.87 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 8,94S,751 .87 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 9,871,751.87 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 10,802,751.87 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 11,746,7S1 .87 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 12,704,7S1.87 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 13,682,751.87 

12/31 Capitalize Int Inv 16,221.37 13,698,973.24 

Annual Int Accrual 30,861.84 13,698,973.24 
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~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

12/31 Ending Balance 0.00 
INTEREST MATURITY INVESTMENT 

RATE DATE INTEREST RATE 
8.2500% 05/01/25 3.0000% 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION 

500,000.00 13,698,973.24 

12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

0.00 13,698,973.24 
MONTHLY ACCOUNT 

INT ACCRUAL 
5,127.03 

TOTAL 
AVAILABLE 

14,198,973.24 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of December 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

12/02 019779 110,000.00 12/11 020289 988,000.00 

12/04 019780 110,000.00 12/11 020290 983,000.00 

12/19 019781 110,000.00 12/11 020291 976,000.00 

12/31 019782 110,000.00 12/11 020292 969,000.00 

12/03 019909" 27,600.00 12/11 020293 960,000.00 

12/03 020110" 8,200.00 12/11 020294 9S5,000.00 

12/06 020111 7,800.00 12/11 020295 944,000.00 

12/06 020112 7,400.00 12/11 020296 940,000.00 

12/03 020113 6,000.00 12/11 020297 903,000.00 

12/03 020114 S,000.00 12/12 020298 947,000.00 

12/05 020115 6,000.00 12/12 020299 938,000.00 

12/06 020116 6,000.00 12/12 020300 930,000.00 

12/10 020117 6,200.00 12/12 020301 926,000.00 

12/05 020118 12,200.00 12/12 020302 921,000.00 

12/04 020119 8,000.00 12/12 020303 913,000.00 

12/04 020120 6,200.00 12/12 020304 907,000.00 

12/10 020121 8,000.00 12/12 020305 886,000.00 

12/04 020122 5,560.00 12/12 020306 861,000.00 

12/10 020123 6,000.00 12/12 020307 571,000.00 

12/03 020124 11,800.00 12/27 020310* 30,098.19 

12/03 020125 10,000.00 12/13 020311 988,000.00 

12/04 020126 125,366.67 12/13 020312 977,000.00 

12/06 020127 6,000.00 12/13 020313 971,000.00 

12/03 020128 6,000.00 12/13 020314 969,000.00 

12/05 020129 16,000.00 12/13 020315 960,000.00 

12/05 020130 6,200.00 12/13 020316 953,000.00 

12/05 020131 6,200.00 12/13 020317 947,000.00 

12/11 020132 6,000.00 12/13 020318 938,000.00 
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12/31/24 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of December 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

020133 6,000.00 12/13 020319 901,000.00 

020134 6,200.00 12/13 020320 411,000.00 

020135 7,400.00 12/16 020321 994,000.00 

020136 8,000.00 12/16 020322 981,000.00 

020137 10,000.00 12/16 020323 973,000.00 

020138 12,800.00 12/16 020324 964,000.00 

020139 8,000.00 12/16 020325 961,000.00 

020140 7,400.00 12/16 020326 959,000.00 

020141 7,400.00 12/16 020327 942,000.00 

020142 6,000.00 12/16 020328 933,000.00 

020143 8,000.00 12/16 020329 726,000.00 

020144 12,600.00 12/16 020330 987,000.00 

020145 6,000.00 12/17 020331 999,000.00 

020147* 6,000.00 12/17 020332 985,000.00 

020148 6,000.00 12/17 020333 984,000.00 

020149 6,400.00 12/17 020334 976,000.00 

020150 6,600.00 12/17 020335 965,000.00 

020151 11,266.67 12/17 020336 962,000.00 

020152 6,000.00 12/17 020337 955,000.00 

020153 8,000.00 12/17 020338 936,000.00 

020154 6,200.00 12/17 020339 920,000.00 

020155 7,400.00 12/17 020340 916,000.00 

020156 6,600.00 12/17 020341 702,000.00 

020157 8,000.00 12/18 020342 991,000.00 

020158 12,325.00 12/18 020343 985,000.00 

020159 8,000.00 12/18 020344 980,000.00 

020160 31,000.00 12/18 020345 978,000.00 

020211* 23,904.00 12/18 020346 965,000.00 

020212 993,000.00 12/18 020347 958,000.00 

020213 998,000.00 12/18 020348 953,000.00 

020214 990,000.00 12/18 020349 947,000.00 

020215 987,000.00 12/18 020350 940,000.00 

020216 981,000.00 12/18 020351 404,000.00 

020217 962,000.00 12/19 020352 984,000.00 

020218 956,000.00 12/19 020353 975,000.00 

020219 947,000.00 12/19 020354 971,000.00 

020222* 957,000.00 12/19 020355 966,000.00 

020223 944,000.00 12/19 020356 958,000.00 

020224 939,000.00 12/19 020357 946,000.00 

020225 931,000.00 12/19 020358 935,000.00 

020226 928,000.00 12/19 020359 930,000.00 

020227 920,000.00 12/19 020360 925,000.00 

020228 918,000.00 12/19 020361 710,000.00 
***Continued on next page*** 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of December 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

020229 913,000.00 12/20 020415* 998,000.00 

020230 908,000.00 12/20 020416 990,000.00 

020231 742,000.00 12/20 020417 986,000.00 

020232 988,000.00 12/20 020418 981,000.00 

020233 981,000.00 12/20 020419 975,000.00 

020234 979,000.00 12/20 020420 966,000.00 

020235 973,000.00 12/20 020421 960,000.00 

020236 960,000.00 12/20 020422 957,000.00 

020237 955,000.00 12/20 020423 953,000.00 

020238 946,000.00 12/20 020424 671,000.00 

020239 937,000.00 12/23 020425 999,000.00 

020240 814,000.00 12/23 020426 985,000.00 

020241 967,000.00 12/23 020427 978,000.00 

020242 965,000.00 12/23 020428 971,000.00 

020243 957,000.00 12/23 020429 965,000.00 

020244 951,000.00 12/23 020430 959,000.00 

020245 948,000.00 12/23 020431 952,000.00 

020246 943,000.00 12/23 020432 943,000.00 

020247 937,000.00 12/23 020433 938,000.00 

020248 935,000.00 12/23 020434 936,000.00 

020249 922,000.00 12/23 020435 675,000.00 

020250 916,000.00 12/24 020436 969,000.00 

020251 780,000.00 12/24 020437 960,000.00 

020252 994,000.00 12/24 020438 956,000.00 

020253 989,000.00 12/24 020439 947,000.00 

020254 980,000.00 12/24 020440 941,000.00 

020255 975,000.00 12/24 020441 937,000.00 

020256 964,000.00 12/24 020442 924,000.00 

020257 957,000.00 12/24 020443 910,000.00 

020258 953,000.00 12/24 020444 901,000.00 

020259 944,000.00 12/24 020445 655,000.00 

020260 938,000.00 12/26 020446 994,000.00 

020261 927,000.00 12/26 020447 989,000.00 

020262 879,000.00 12/26 020448 981,000.00 

020263 946,000.00 12/26 020449 978,000.00 

020264 937,000.00 12/26 020450 968,000.00 

020265 930,000.00 12/26 020451 959,000.00 

020266 925,000.00 12/26 020452 951,000.00 

020267 918,000.00 12/26 020453 930,000.00 

020268 907,000.00 12/26 020454 916,000.00 

020269 900,000.00 12/26 020455 635,000.00 

020270 672,000.00 12/30 020456 995,000.00 

020271 992,000.00 12/30 020457 988,000.00 
***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of December 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

020272 986,000.00 12/30 020458 980,000.00 

020273 980,000.00 12/30 020459 979,000.00 

020274 97S,000.00 12/30 020460 973,000.00 

020275 967,000.00 12/30 020461 965,000.00 

020276 958,000.00 12/30 020462 957,000.00 

020277 944,000.00 12/30 020463 953,000.00 

020278 939,000.00 12/30 020464 948,000.00 

020279 760,000.00 12/30 020465 763,000.00 

020280 915,000.00 12/31 020466 947,000.00 

020281 910,000.00 12/31 020467 940,000.00 

020282 902,000.00 12/31 020468 939,000.00 

020283 891,000.00 12/31 020469 933,000.00 

020284 885,000.00 12/31 020470 928,000.00 

020285 874,000.00 12/31 020471 917,000.00 

020286 824,000.00 12/31 020472 906,000.00 

020287 999,000.00 12/31 020473 741,000.00 

020288 990,000.00 12/04 997500* 6,000.00 
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GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount of funds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $ 10. 

Investment Balance: This is the balance in your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end ofthe statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc - Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev - Reversal 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 
is an error or why you need more information. 

-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 
907 WEST CEDAR STREET 
BERESFORD SD 57004 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

11S9046100 

1159046100 

ACCOUNT 
PURPOSE 

13,698,973.24 155,657,296.87 

PRINCIPAL 
BALANCE 

0.00 

0.00 

053-074 

INTEREST 
BALANCE 

0.00 

0.00 

156,147,610.77 

ACCOUNT DETAIL 

STATEMENT 

FUNDS HELD 
BALANCE 

0.00 

0.00 

28,234.17 

INTEREST 
PAIDYTD 

418.06 

418.06 

13,236,893.51 

Page 1 of 18 N 

INTEREST 
EARNEDYTD 

0.00 

0.00 

28,234.17 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/01 Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00 13,698,973.24 
01/02 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 945.98 13,699,919.22 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Draft 020402 5,416.67 13,694,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020412 8,000.00 13,686,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020366 5,000.00 13,681,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020400 6,000.00 13,675,502.55 

01/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (6,000.00) 13,675,502.55 

01/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (12,000.00) 13,675,502.55 

01/03 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (18,000.00) 13,675,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020379 6,000.00 6,000.00 (12,000.00) 13,675,502.55 

01/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 13,669,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020365 6,000.00 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 13,669,502.55 

01/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 13,663,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020380 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 13,663,502.55 

01/03 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 13,657,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020478 978,000.00 12,679,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020479 973,000.00 11,706,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020480 965,000.00 10,741,502.S5 

01/03 Draft 020481 956,000.00 9,785,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020482 947,000.00 8,838,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020483 937,000.00 7,901,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020484 780,000.00 7,121 ,502.55 

***Continued on next page*** 
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01/31/25 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/03 Draft 020475 994,000.00 6,127,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020476 989,000.00 s, 138,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020477 982,000.00 4,156,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020485 996,000.00 3,160,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020486 986,000.00 2,174,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020487 984,000.00 1,190,502.55 

01/03 Draft 020488 977,000.00 213,502.55 

01/03 Capitalize Int Inv 2,251.96 215,754.51 

01/03 Draft 020489 971,000.00 755,245.49 755,245.49 0.00 

01/03 Draft 020490 940,000.00 940,000.00 1,695,245.49 

01/03 Draft 020390 10,000.00 10,000.00 1,705,245.49 

01/03 Draft 020399 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,711,245.49 

01/03 Draft 020362 8,200.00 8,200.00 1,719,445.49 

01/03 Draft 020409 6,200.00 6,200.00 1,725,645.49 

01/03 Draft 020408 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,733,645.49 

01/03 Draft 020413 12,325.00 12,325.00 1,745,970.49 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 846,000.00 (846,000.00) 899,970.49 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (899,970.49) 0.00 34,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 976,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 1,925,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 2,880,029.Sl 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 3,840,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 4,807,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 5,779,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 6,7S7,029.Sl 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 7,741,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 8,729,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 9,722,029.51 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 10,721,029.51 

01/06 Draft 020388 7,400.00 10,713,629.51 

01/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 10,713,629.51 

01/06 Draft 020414 8,000.00 10,705,629.51 

01/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (15,400.00) 10,705,629.51 

01/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (23,400.00) 10,70S,629.Sl 

01/06 Draft 020386 6,000.00 10,699,629.S 1 

01/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (29,400.00) 10,699,629.S 1 

01/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (35,400.00) 10,699,629.S 1 

01/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (41,400.00) 10,699,629.51 

01/06 Draft 020407 6,000.00 6,000.00 (35,400.00) 10,699,629.51 

01/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 10,693,629.51 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/06 Draft 020384 6,000.00 6,000.00 (29,400.00) 10,693,629.51 

01/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 10,687,629.51 

01/06 Draft 020394 7,400.00 7,400.00 (22,000.00) 10,687,629.51 

01/06 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 10,680,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020377 10,000.00 10,670,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020370 12,200.00 10,658,029.51 

01/06 Draft 020404 6,400.00 10,651,629.51 

01/06 Draft 020382 6,200.00 10,645,429.51 

01/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (28,200.00) 10,645,429.51 

01/06 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (34,400.00) 10,645,429.51 

01/06 Draft 020383 6,200.00 6,200.00 (28,200.00) 10,645,429.51 

01/06 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 10,639,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020389 8,000.00 8,000.00 (20,200.00) 10,639,229.51 

01/06 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 10,631,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020368 6,000.00 6,000.00 (14,200.00) 10,631,229.51 

01/06 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 10,625,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020493 925,000.00 9,700,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020492 936,000.00 8,764,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020494 916,000.00 7,848,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020495 904,000.00 6,944,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020491 947,000.00 5,997,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020496 898,000.00 5,099,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020497 884,000.00 4,215,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020498 873,000.00 3,342,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020499 866,000.00 2,476,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020500 832,000.00 1,644,229.51 

01/06 Draft 020372 6,200.00 6,200.00 (8,000.00) 1,644,229.51 

01/06 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 1,638,029.51 

01/06 Draft 020411 6,600.00 1,631,429.51 

01/06 Draft 020392 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 1,631,429.51 

01/06 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 1,623,429.51 

01/06 Draft 020374 5,560.00 1,617,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 274,000.00 1,891,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 2,824,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 3,764,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 4,710,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 5,663,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 6,622,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 7,583,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 8,550,869.51 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 9,527,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 10,509,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 11,496,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 12,488,869.51 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 13,486,869.51 

01/07 Draft 020364 7,400.00 13,479,469.51 

01/07 Draft 020367 6,000.00 13,473,469.51 

01/07 Draft 020397 12,600.00 13,460,869.51 

01/07 Draft 019783 110,000.00 13,350,869.51 

01/07 Draft 020385 3,406.45 13,347,463.06 

01/07 Draft 020405 6,600.00 13,340,863.06 

01/07 Draft 020378 129,200.00 13,211,663.06 

01/07 Draft 020381 11,870.97 13,199,792.09 

01/07 Draft 020373 8,000.00 13,191,792.09 

01/07 Draft 020391 12,800.00 13,178,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020505 930,000.00 12,248,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020508 909,000.00 11,339,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020504 937,000.00 10,402,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020503 941,000.00 9,461,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020502 946,000.00 8,515,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020501 957,000.00 7,558,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020506 929,000.00 6,629,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020507 923,000.00 5,706,992.09 

01/07 Draft 020509 409,000.00 5,297,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 629,000.00 5,926,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 6,876,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 7,833,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 8,799,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 9,770,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 10,748,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 11,728,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 12,713,992.09 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 13,707,992.09 

01/08 Draft 020393 7,400.00 13,700,592.09 

01/08 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) (7,400.00) 13,700,592.09 

01/08 Draft 020387 6,200.00 13,694,392.09 

01/08 Draft 020403 6,000.00 13,688,392.09 

01/08 Draft 02041 O 7,400.00 7,400.00 0.00 13,688,392.09 

01/08 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 13,680,992.09 

01/08 Draft 020516 979,000.00 12,701,992.09 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
FINANCIAL­
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 5 of 18 N 

01/31/25 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/08 Draft 02051 S 986,000.00 11,715,992.09 

01/08 Draft 020514 955,000.00 10,760,992.09 

01/08 Draft 020513 969,000.00 9,791,992.09 

01/08 Draft 020512 978,000.00 8,813,992.09 

01/08 Draft 020511 988,000.00 7,825,992.09 

01/08 Draft 020510 997,000.00 6,828,992.09 

01/08 Draft 020396 8,000.00 6,820,992.09 

01/09 Draft 020395 6,000.00 6,814,992.09 

01/09 Draft 020525 866,000.00 5,948,992.09 

01/09 Draft 020524 953,000.00 4,995,992.09 

01/09 Draft 020523 963,000.00 4,032,992.09 

01/09 Draft 020522 968,000.00 3,064,992.09 

01/09 Draft 020521 970,000.00 2,094,992.09 

01/09 Draft 020520 977,000.00 1,117,992.09 

01/09 Draft 020519 983,000.00 134,992.09 

01/09 Capitalize Int Inv 5,439.37 140,431.46 

01/09 Draft 020518 991,000.00 850,568.54 850,568.54 0.00 

01/09 Draft 020517 999,000.00 999,000.00 1,849,568.54 

01/10 Draft 020401 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,855,568.54 

01/10 Draft 020376 11,800.00 11,800.00 1,867,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020536 945,000.00 945,000.00 2,812,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020538 924,000.00 924,000.00 3,736,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020542 881,000.00 881,000.00 4,617,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020537 936,000.00 936,000.00 5,553,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020544 867,000.00 867,000.00 6,420,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020545 672,000.00 672,000.00 7,092,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020540 904,000.00 904,000.00 7,996,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020539 918,000.00 918,000.00 8,914,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020541 893,000.00 893,000.00 9,807,368.54 

01/10 Draft 020543 878,000.00 878,000.00 10,685,368.54 

01/10 Preauth Acct Payment 127,954.15 (127,954.15) 10,557,414.39 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 801,000.00 (801,000.00) 9,756,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 821,000.00 (821,000.00) 8,935,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 (855,000.00) 8,080,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 7,211,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 6,335,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 5,454,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 4,567,414.39 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 3,675,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 899,000.00 (899,000.00) 2,776,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 1,818,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 852,414.39 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (852,414.39) 0.00 120,585.61 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 1,099,585.61 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 2,085,585.61 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 3,075,585.61 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 995,890.00 4,071,475.61 

01/13 Draft 020363 7,800.00 4,063,675.61 

01/13 Draft 020555 929,000.00 3,134,675.61 

01/13 Draft 020556 920,000.00 2,214,675.61 

01/13 Draft 020557 915,000.00 1,299,675.61 

01/13 Draft 020558 908,000.00 391,675.61 

01/13 Capitalize Int Inv 1,003.92 392,679.53 

01/13 Draft 020559 901,000.00 508,320.47 508,320.47 0.00 

01/13 Draft 020560 886,000.00 886,000.00 1,394,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020561 870,000.00 870,000.00 2,264,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020562 632,000.00 632,000.00 2,896,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020553 934,000.00 934,000.00 3,830,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020552 947,000.00 947,000.00 4,777,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020549 975,000.00 975,000.00 5,752,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020550 963,000.00 963,000.00 6,715,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020547 990,000.00 990,000.00 7,705,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020548 989,000.00 989,000.00 8,694,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020546 996,000.00 996,000.00 9,690,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020551 958,000.00 958,000.00 10,648,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020554 659,000.00 659,000.00 11,307,320.47 

01/13 Draft 020375 6,000.00 6,000.00 11,313,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 522,000.00 (522,000.00) 10,791,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 695,000.00 (695,000.00) 10,096,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 9,213,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 8,311,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 7,401,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 6,483,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 5,558,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 (932,000.00) 4,626,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 3,693,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 2,755,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 1,814,320.47 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 866,320.47 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (866,320.47) 0.00 86,679.53 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 1,044,679.53 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 2,005,679.53 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 2,974,679.53 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 3,946,679.53 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 4,923,679.53 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 5,906,679.53 

01/14 Draft 020474 24,096.00 5,882,583.53 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 576,000.00 6,458,583.53 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 7,390,583.53 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 8,328,583.53 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 9,269,583.53 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 10,214,583.53 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 11,164,583.53 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 12,121,583.53 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 13,082,583.53 

01/15 Draft 020564 13,899.51 13,068,684.02 

01/15 Draft 020572 780,000.00 12,288,684.02 

01/15 Draft 020571 970,000.00 11,318,684.02 

01/15 Draft 020570 978,000.00 10,340,684.02 

01/15 Draft 020569 980,000.00 9,360,684.02 

01/15 Draft 020568 984,000.00 8,376,684.02 

01/15 Draft 020567 989,000.00 7,387,684.02 

01/15 Draft 020566 990,000.00 6,397,684.02 

01/15 Draft 020565 995,000.00 5,402,684.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 595,970.00 5,998,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 6,950,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 7,914,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 8,885,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 9,860,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 10,838,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 11,819,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 12,808,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 13,800,654.02 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 14,796,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020406 17,000.00 14,779,654.02 

01/16 Draft 019784 110,000.00 14,669,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020573 998,000.00 13,671,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020574 993,000.00 12,678,654.02 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/16 Draft 020575 987,000.00 11,691,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020576 984,000.00 10,707,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020577 977,000.00 9,730,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020578 973,000.00 8,757,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020579 965,000.00 7,792,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020580 958,000.00 6,834,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020581 989,000.00 5,845,654.02 

01/16 Draft 020309 7,977.31 5,837,676.71 

01/16 Purch Agribank Inv 6,526.01 6,526.01 6,526.01 5,837,676.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/16 Preauth Acct Payment 6,944.07 (418.06) (6,526.01) 0.00 5,837,676.71 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/16 Investment Purchase 6,526.01 5,844,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 529,000.00 6,373,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 7,299,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 8,230,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 9,168,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 10,109,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 1 1,055,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 1 2,008,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 12,967,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 13,927,202.72 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 14,894,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020587 967,000.00 13,927,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020590 515,000.00 13,412,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020589 944,000.00 12,468,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020588 957,000.00 11,511 ,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020586 973,000.00 10,538,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020585 978,000.00 9,560,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020584 981,000.00 8,579,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020583 988,000.00 7,591,202.72 

01/17 Draft 020582 993,000.00 6,598,202.72 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 731,000.00 7,329,202.72 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 8,264,202.72 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 9,205,202.72 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 10,152,202.72 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 11,108,202.72 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 12,074,202.72 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 13,045,202.72 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 14,020,202.72 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 15,003,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020594 940,000.00 14,063,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020593 945,000.00 13,118,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020595 938,000.00 12,180,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020596 925,000.00 11,255,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020597 919,000.00 10,336,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020598 911,000.00 9,425,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020599 711,000.00 8,714,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020591 959,000.00 7,755,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020592 952,000.00 6,803,202.72 

01/21 Draft 020308 159.92 6,803,042.80 

01/21 Redeem Agribank Inv 159.92 (159.92) (159.92) 6,803,042.80 

01/21 Draft 020065 159.92 159.92 0.00 6,803,042.80 

01/21 Investment Redeem 159.92 6,802,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020601 969,000.00 969,000.00 969,000.00 6,802,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020600 971,000.00 971,000.00 1,940,000.00 6,802,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020608 814,000.00 5,988,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020607 913,000.00 5,075,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020606 923,000.00 4, 1 52,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020605 943,000.00 3,209,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020604 948,000.00 2,261,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020603 954,000.00 1,307,882.88 

01/21 Draft 020602 963,000.00 344,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 690,000.00 1,034,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 842,000.00 1,876,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 2,751,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 3,639,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 4,534,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 5,448,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 6,374,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 7,306,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 8,244,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 9,187,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 10,136,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 11,087,882.88 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 12,044,882.88 

01/21 Investment Redeem 969,000.00 1 1,075,882.88 

01/21 Investment Redeem 971,000.00 1 0, 1 04,882.88 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/21 Redeem Agribank Inv 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 971,000.00 10, 1 04,882.88 

01/21 Redeem Agribank Inv 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 0.00 10,104,882.88 

01/22 Draft 020617 926,000.00 9,178,882.88 

01/22 Draft020616 932,000.00 8,246,882.88 

01/22 Draft 020615 937,000.00 7,309,882.88 

01/22 Draft020614 945,000.00 I 6,364,882.88 

01/22 Draft 020618 505,000.00 5,859,882.88 

01/22 Draft 020609 975,000.00 4,884,882.88 

01/22 Draft 020610 968,000.00 3,916,882.88 

01/22 Draft 020611 961,000.00 2,955,882.88 

01/22 Draft 020612 956,000.00 1,999,882.88 

01/22 Draft 020613 953,000.00 1,046,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 256,000.00 1,302,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 2,252,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 3,208,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 4,171,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 5,139,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 6,112,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 7,089,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 8,071,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 9,058,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 10,051,882.88 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 11,046,882.88 

01/23 Draft 019898 6,400.00 11,040,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020371 8,000.00 11,032,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020627 648,000.00 10,384,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020625 958,000.00 9,426,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020624 962,000.00 8,464,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020626 947,000.00 7,517,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020622 970,000.00 6,547,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020621 976,000.00 5,571,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020623 967,000.00 4,604,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020620 985,000.00 3,619,482.88 

01/23 Draft 020619 993,000.00 2,626,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 667,000.00 3,293,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 4,229,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 5,180,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 6,135,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 7,092,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 8,0S2,482.88 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 9,018,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 9,989,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 10,964,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 1 1,943,482.88 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 12,926,482.88 

01/24 Draft017446 998,000.00 11,928,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017447 993,000.00 10,935,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017448 990,000.00 9,945,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017449 987,000.00 8,958,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017450 984,000.00 7,974,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017451 981,000.00 6,993,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017452 979,000.00 6,014,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017453 973,000.00 5,041,482.88 

01/24 Draft O 17 454 968,000.00 4,073,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017455 962,000.00 3, 1 1 1,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017457 956,000.00 2,155,482.88 

01/24 Draft 017458 919,000.00 1,236,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 772,000.00 2,008,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 2,967,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 3,930,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 4,903,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 5,881,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 6,865,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 7,854,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 8,845,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 9,838,482.88 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 10,836,482.88 

01/27 Draft 017465 776,000.00 10,060,482.88 

01/27 Draft 017464 938,000.00 9,122,482.88 

01/27 Draft 017463 947,000.00 8,175,482.88 

01/27 Draft 017462 953,000.00 7,222,482.88 

01/27 Draft017461 959,000.00 6,263,482.88 

01/27 Draft 017460 961,000.00 5,302,482.88 

01/27 Draft 017459 966,000.00 4,336,482.88 

01/27 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 545,683.64 4,882,166.52 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 792,000.00 5,674,166.52 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 6,602, 1 66.52 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 7,544,166.52 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 8,497,166.52 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 9,454,166.52 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 10,415,166.52 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 11,382,166.52 

01/28 Draft 020563 53,798.52 1 1,328,368.00 

01/28 Draft 020661 845,000.00 10,483,368.00 

01/28 Draft 020660 914,000.00 9,569,368.00 

01/28 Draft 020659 917,000.00 8,652,368.00 

01/28 Draft 020658 922,000.00 7,730,368.00 

01/28 Draft 017468 929,000.00 6,801,368.00 

01/28 Draft 017467 934,000.00 5,867,368.00 

01/28 Draft 017466 939,000.00 4,928,368.00 

01/28 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 61,746.63 4,990,114.63 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 752,000.00 5,742,114.63 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 6,708, 114.63 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 7,681,114.63 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 8,657,114.63 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 9,636,114.63 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 10,617,114.63 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 1 1,602,114.63 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 12,590,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020714 958,000.00 11,632,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020715 954,000.00 10,678,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020716 949,000.00 9,729,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020717 944,000.00 8,785,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020718 940,000.00 7,845,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020719 937,000.00 6,908,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020720 931,000.00 5,977,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020721 926,000.00 5,051,114.63 

01/29 Draft 020722 464,000.00 4,587, 1 14.63 

01/29 Draft 020398 31,000.00 4,556, 1 14.63 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 407,000.00 4,963, 1 14.63 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 5,884, 1 14.63 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 6,816,114.63 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 7,778,114.63 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 8,746,114.63 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 9,719,114.63 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 1 0,696, 1 14.63 

***Continued on next page*** 
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2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 11,686,114.63 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 12,682, 114.63 

01/30 Draft 019785 110,000.00 12,572,114.63 

01/30 Draft 020732 588,000.00 11,984,114.63 

01/30 Draft 020730 922,000.00 11,062, 114.63 

01/30 Draft 020729 927,000.00 10,135,114.63 

01/30 Draft 020727 938,000.00 9,197,114.63 

01/30 Draft020725 946,000.00 8,251,114.63 

01/30 Draft 020724 950,000.00 7,301,114.63 

01/30 Draft 020731 900,000.00 6,401,114.63 

01/30 Draft 020728 931,000.00 5,470,114.63 

01/30 Draft 020723 956,000.00 4,514,114.63 

01/30 Draft 020726 943,000.00 3,571,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 468,000.00 4,039,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 4,968,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 5,903,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 6,843,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 7,788,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 8,736,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 9,689,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 10,647,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 11,607,114.63 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 12,571,114.63 

01/31 Draft 019786 110,000.00 12,461,114.63 

01/31 Draft 020734 955,000.00 11,506, 114.63 

01/31 Draft 020735 950,000.00 1 0,556, 114.63 

01/31 Draft 020736 946,000.00 9,610,114.63 

01/31 Draft 020737 941,000.00 8,669,114.63 

01/31 Draft 020738 936,000.00 7,733,114.63 

01/31 Draft 020739 931,000.00 6,802, 114.63 

01/31 Draft 020740 774,000.00 6,028, 114.63 

01/31 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 89,239.96 6,117,354.59 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 612,000.00 6,729,354.59 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 7,640,354.59 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 8,556,354.59 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 9,479,354.59 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 10,406,354.59 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 11 ,338,354.59 

***Continued on next page*"* 
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CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 
AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 
01/31 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 

01/31 Capitalize Int Inv 19,538.92 
Monthly Int Accrual 418.06 

01/31 Ending Balance 0.00 
INTEREST MATURITY 

RATE DATE 
8.2500% 05/01/25 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION 

500,000.00 13,236,893.51 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER 

01/24 017446 998,000.00 01/09 020520 

01/24 017447 993,000.00 01/09 020521 

01/24 017448 990,000.00 01/09 020522 

01/24 017449 987,000.00 01/09 020523 

01/24 017450 984,000.00 01/09 020524 

01/24 017451 981,000.00 01/09 020525 

01/24 017452 979,000.00 01/10 020536* 

01/24 017453 973,000.00 01/10 020537 

01/24 017454 968,000.00 01/10 020538 

01/24 017455 962,000.00 01/10 020539 

01/24 017457* 956,000.00 01/10 020540 

01/24 017458 919,000.00 01/10 020541 

01/27 017459 966,000.00 01/10 020542 

01/27 017460 961,000.00 01/10 020543 

01/27 017461 959,000.00 01/10 020544 

01/27 017462 953,000.00 01/10 020545 

01/27 017463 947,000.00 01/13 020546 

01/27 017464 938,000.00 01/13 020547 

01/27 017465 776,000.00 01/13 020548 

01/28 017466 939,000.00 01/13 020549 

01/28 017467 934,000.00 01/13 020550 

01/28 017468 929,000.00 01/13 020551 

01/07 019783* 110,000.00 01/13 020552 

01/16 019784 110,000.00 01/13 020553 

01/31/2S 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

12,273,354.59 

13,217,354.59 

13,236,893.51 

13,236,893.51 

0.00 13,236,893.51 
INVESTMENT 

INTEREST RATE 
3.0000% 

TOTAL 
AVAILABLE 

13,736,893.51 

TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

977,000.00 

970,000.00 

968,000.00 

963,000.00 

Q53,000.00 

866,000.00 

945,000.00 

936,000.00 

924,000.00 

918,000.00 

904,000.00 

893,000.00 

881,000.00 

878,000.00 

867,000.00 

672,000.00 

996,000.00 

990,000.00 

989,000.00 

975,000.00 

963,000.00 

958,000.00 

947,000.00 

934,000.00 

***Continued on next page*** 
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01/30 
01/31 
01/23 
01/21 
01/21 
01/16 
01/03 
01/13 
01/07 
01/03 
01/03 
01/07 
01/06 
01/06 
01/23 
01/06 
01/07 

01/06 
01/13 
01/10 
01/06 
01/07 
01/03 
01/03 
01/07 
01/06 
01/06 

01/06 
01/07 
01/06 
01/08 
01/06 
01/06 
01/03 
01/07 

01/06 
01/08 

01/06 
01/09 

01/08 
01/07 

01/29 
01/03 
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CLIENT NAME 
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01/31/25 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

019785 110,000.00 01/13 020554 659,000.00 

019786 110,000.00 01/13 020555 929,000.00 

019898* 6,400.00 01/13 020556 920,000.00 

020065* 159.92 01/13 020557 915,000.00 

020308* 159.92 01/13 020558 908,000.00 

020309 7,977.31 01/13 020559 901,000.00 

020362* 8,200.00 01/13 020560 886,000.00 

020363 7,800.00 01/13 020561 870,000.00 

020364 7,400.00 01/13 020562 632,000.00 

020365 6,000.00 01/28 020563 53,798.52 

020366 5,000.00 01/15 020564 13,899.51 

020367 6,000.00 01/15 020565 995,000.00 

020368 6,000.00 01/15 020566 990,000.00 

020370* 12,200.00 01/15 020567 989,000.00 

020371 8,000.00 01/15 020568 984,000.00 

020372 6,200.00 01/15 020569 980,000.00 

020373 8,000.00 01/15 020570 978,000.00 

020374 5,560.00 01/15 020571 970,000.00 

020375 6,000.00 01/15 020572 780,000.00 

020376 11,800.00 01/16 020573 998,000.00 

020377 10,000.00 01/16 020574 993,000.00 

020378 129,200.00 01/16 020575 987,000.00 

020379 6,000.00 01/16 020576 984,000.00 

020380 6,000.00 01/16 020577 977,000.00 

020381 11,870.97 01/16 020578 973,000.00 

020382 6,200.00 01/16 020579 965,000.00 

020383 6,200.00 01/16 020580 958,000.00 

020384 6,000.00 01/16 020581 989,000.00 

020385 3,406.45 01/17 020582 993,000.00 

020386 6,000.00 01/17 020583 988,000.00 

020387 6,200.00 01/17 020584 981,000.00 

020388 7,400.00 01/17 020585 978,000.00 

020389 8,000.00 01/17 020586 973,000.00 

020390 10,000.00 01/17 020587 967,000.00 

020391 12,800.00 01/17 020588 957,000.00 

020392 8,000.00 01/17 020589 944,000.00 

020393 7,400.00 01/17 020590 515,000.00 

020394 7,400.00 01/21 020591 959,000.00 

020395 6,000.00 01/21 020592 952,000.00 

020396 8,000.00 01/21 020593 945,000.00 

020397 12,600.00 01/21 020594 940,000.00 

020398 31,000.00 01/21 020595 938,000.00 

020399 6,000.00 01/21 020596 925,000.00 
***Continued on next page*** 
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DATE 

01/03 
01/10 
01/03 

01/08 
01/06 
01/07 
01/16 
01/06 
01/03 
01/03 
01/08 
01/06 
01/03 
01/03 
01/06 
01/14 
01/03 

01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/06 

01/06 
01/06 

01/06 
01/06 
01/06 

01/06 
01/06 
01/06 
01/06 
01/07 
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01/31/25 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

020400 6,000.00 01/21 020597 919,000.00 

020401 6,000.00 01/21 020598 911,000.00 
020402 5,416.67 01/21 020599 711,000.00 

020403 6,000.00 01/21 020600 971,000.00 

020404 6,400.00 01/21 020601 969,000.00 

020405 6,600.00 01/21 020602 963,000.00 
020406 17,000.00 01/21 020603 954,000.00 

020407 6,000.00 01/21 020604 948,000.00 

020408 8,000.00 01/21 020605 943,000.00 

020409 6,200.00 01/21 020606 923,000.00 

020410 7,400.00 01/21 020607 913,000.00 

020411 6,600.00 01/21 020608 814,000.00 

020412 8,000.00 01/22 020609 975,000.00 

020413 12,325.00 01/22 020610 968,000.00 

020414 8,000.00 01/22 020611 961,000.00 

020474* 24,096.00 01/22 020612 956,000.00 

020475 994,000.00 01/22 020613 953,000.00 

020476 989,000.00 01/22 020614 945,000.00 

020477 982,000.00 01/22 020615 937,000.00 

020478 978,000.00 01/22 020616 932,000.00 

020479 973,000.00 01/22 020617 926,000.00 

020480 965,000.00 01/22 020618 505,000.00 

020481 956,000.00 01/23 020619 993,000.00 

020482 947,000.00 01/23 020620 985,000.00 

020483 937,000.00 01/23 020621 976,000.00 

020484 780,000.00 01/23 020622 970,000.00 

020485 996,000.00 01/23 020623 967,000.00 

020486 986,000.00 01/23 020624 962,000.00 

020487 984,000.00 01/23 020625 958,000.00 

020488 977,000.00 01/23 020626 947,000.00 

020489 971,000.00 01/23 020627 648,000.00 

020490 940,000.00 01/28 020658* 922,000.00 

020491 947,000.00 01/28 020659 917,000.00 

020492 936,000.00 01/28 020660 914,000.00 

020493 925,000.00 01/28 020661 845,000.00 

020494 916,000.00 01/29 020714* 958,000.00 

020495 904,000.00 01/29 020715 954,000.00 

020496 898,000.00 01/29 020716 949,000.00 

020497 884,000.00 01/29 020717 944,000.00 

020498 873,000.00 01/29 020718 940,000.00 

020499 866,000.00 01/29 020719 937,000.00 

020500 832,000.00 01/29 020720 931,000.00 

020501 957,000.00 01/29 020721 926,000.00 
***Continued on next page*** 
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DATE 

01/07 
01/07 

01/07 
01/07 

01/07 
01/07 
01/07 
01/07 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/09 
01/09 
01/09 

*Gap in Draft Sequence 
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01/31/25 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

020502 946,000.00 01/29 020722 464,000.00 
020503 941,000.00 01/30 020723 956,000.00 
020504 937,000.00 01/30 020724 950,000.00 
020505 930,000.00 01/30 020725 946,000.00 

020506 929,000.00 01/30 020726 943,000.00 
020507 923,000.00 01/30 020727 938,000.00 
020508 909,000.00 01/30 020728 931,000.00 

020509 409,000.00 01/30 020729 927,000.00 
020510 997,000.00 01/30 020730 922,000.00 
020511 988,000.00 01/30 020731 900,000.00 
020512 978,000.00 01/30 020732 588,000.00 

020513 969,000.00 01/31 020734* 955,000.00 

020514 955,000.00 01/31 020735 950,000.00 

020515 986,000.00 01/31 020736 946,000.00 
020516 979,000.00 01/31 020737 941,000.00 

020517 999,000.00 01/31 020738 936,000.00 

020518 991,000.00 01/31 020739 931,000.00 

020519 983,000.00 01/31 020740 774,000.00 
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GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount of funds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $10. 

Investment Balance: This is the balance in your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end of the statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc- Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev - Reversal 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 

is an error or why you need more information. 
-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. lfwe take more than 10 business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 

Page 18 of 18 



053-674 STATEMENT Page 1 of 10 N COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
PO BOX4249 
MANKATO MN 56002-4249 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

I 1m:tiit::i1:a--------~-~1
-:-:-:~-~--i1 

10798·1 .19·65741N5Ln01 1·5 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 
907 WEST CEDAR STREET 
BERESFORD SD 57004 

1159046100 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

1159046100 13,236,893.51 

18,852,520.62 87,168.78 0.00 

18,852,520.62 87,168.78 0.00 

33,366,505.30 46,608,138.69 4,739.88 

ACCOUNT DETAIL 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

02/01 Beginning Balance 0.00 
02/01 Interest Rate Change 8.0000% 

02/03 Draft 020741 995,000.00 

02/03 Draft 020742 990,000.00 

02/03 Draft 020743 989,000.00 

02/03 Draft 020744 984,000.00 

02/03 Draft 020745 975,000.00 

02/03 Draft 020746 971,000.00 

02/03 Draft 020747 950,000.00 

02/03 Draft 020748 747,000.00 

02/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 26,296.38 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 745,000.00 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 

02/04 Draft 020688 7,400.00 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 7,400.00 (7,400.00) 

02/04 Draft 020693 7,400.00 7,400.00 

418.06 0.00 

418.06 0.00 

0.00 32,974.05 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

0.00 13,236,893.51 

12,241,893.51 

11,251,893.51 

1 0,262,893.51 

9,278,893.51 

8,303,893.51 

7,332,893.51 

6,382,893.51 

5,635,893.51 

5,662,189.89 

6,407,189.89 

7,357,189.89 

8,329,189.89 

9,305,189.89 

10,289,189.89 

11,278,189.89 

12,268,189.89 

13,262,189.89 

13,254,789.89 

(7,400.00) 13,254,789.89 

0.00 13,254,789.89 

***Continued on next page*** 
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02/28/25 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

--? Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/04 Investment Redeem 7,400.00 13,247,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020712 8,000.00 13,239,389.89 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (8,000.00) 13,239,389.89 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (16,000.00) 13,239,389.89 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 8,000.00 (8,000.00) (24,000.00) 13,239,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020678 127,000.00 13,112,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020710 8,000.00 8,000.00 (16,000.00) 13,112,389.89 

02/04 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 13,104,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020684 6,000.00 13,098,389.89 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (22,000.00) 13,098,389.89 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (28,000.00) 13,098,389.89 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) (34,000.00) 13,098,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020686 6,000.00 6,000.00 (28,000.00) 13,098,389.89 

02/04 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 13,092,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020705 6,000.00 6,000.00 (22,000.00) 13,092,389.89 

02/04 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 13,086,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020677 10,000.00 13,076,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020757 605,000.00 12,471,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020756 922,000.00 11,549,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020755 927,000.00 10,622,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020754 933,000.00 9,689,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020753 937,000.00 8,752,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020752 945,000.00 7,807,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020751 948,000.00 6,859,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020750 953,000.00 5,906,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020749 957,000.00 4,949,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020666 5,000.00 4,944,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020698 6,000.00 6,000.00 (16,000.00) 4,944,389.89 

02/04 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 4,938,389.89 

02/04 Draft 020702 6,400.00 4,931,989.89 

02/04 Draft 020674 5,560.00 4,926,429.89 

02/04 Draft 020696 8,000.00 8,000.00 (8,000.00) 4,926,429.89 

02/04 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 4,918,429.89 

02/04 Draft 020707 6,200.00 4,912,229.89 

02/04 Draft 020706 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 4,912,229.89 

02/04 Investment Redeem 8,000.00 4,904,229.89 

02/04 Draft 020662 8,200.00 4,896,029.89 

02/04 Draft 020711 12,325.00 4,883,704.89 

02/04 Draft 020691 12,800.00 4,870,904.89 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 5,787,904.89 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 6,750,904.89 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 7,724,904.89 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 8,701,904.89 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 9,682,904.89 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 10,667,904.89 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 1 1,655,904.89 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 12,649,904.89 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 13,648,904.89 

02/05 Draft 020694 7,400.00 13,641,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020697 12,600.00 13,628,904.89 

02/05 Draft 020670 12,200.00 13,616,704.89 

02/05 Draft 020690 10,000.00 13,606,704.89 

02/05 Draft 020676 11,800.00 13,594,904.89 

02/05 Draft 020682 6,200.00 13,588,704.89 

02/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 13,588,704.89 

02/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (12,400.00) 13,588,704.89 

02/05 Draft 020683 6,200.00 6,200.00 (6,200.00) 13,588,704.89 

02/05 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 13,582,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020758 993,000.00 1 2,589,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020759 987,000.00 1 1,602,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020760 982,000.00 10,620,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020761 976,000.00 9,644,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020762 973,000.00 8,671,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020763 965,000.00 7,706,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020764 960,000.00 6,746,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020765 953,000.00 5,793,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020766 931,000.00 4,862,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020767 596,000.00 4,266,504.89 

02/05 Draft 020672 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 4,266,504.89 

02/05 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 4,260,304.89 

02/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 22,096.00 4,282,400.89 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/06 Draft 020664 7,400.00 4,275,000.89 

02/06 Draft 020669 6,200.00 4,268,800.89 

02/06 Draft 020775 682,000.00 3,586,800.89 

02/06 Draft 020774 880,000.00 2,706,800.89 

02/06 Draft 020773 887,000.00 1,819,800.89 

02/06 Draft 020772 920,000.00 899,800.89 

02/06 Draft 020771 926,000.00 (26,199.11) 

***Continued on next page*** 

10798-1.19-65741 N51.n01 2-5 



COMPEER 
FI NAN CI A L. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-674 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page4 of 10 N 

02/28/25 

2133181 

SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/06 Capitalize Int Inv 4,739.78 (21,459.33) 

02/06 Draft 020770 929,000.00 823,883.04 823,883.04 (126,576.29) 

02/06 Draft 020769 935,000.00 935,000.00 1,758,883.04 (126,576.29) 

02/06 Draft 020768 944,000.00 944,000.00 2,702,883.04 (126,576.29) 

02/06 Draft 020701 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,708,883.04 (126,576.29) 

02/06 Draft 020665 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,714,883.04 (126,576.29) 

02/06 Draft 020680 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,720,883.04 (126,576.29) 

02/06 Draft 020673 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,728,883.04 (126,576.29) 

02/06 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 126,576.29 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 518,116.96 518,116.96 3,247,000.00 

02/06 Investment Purchase 518,116.96 518,116.96 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 975,000.00 975,000.00 4,222,000.00 518,116.96 

02/06 Investment Purchase 975,000.00 1,493, ll 6.96 

02/06 Investment Purchase 975,000.00 2,468, l l 6.96 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 975,000.00 975,000.00 5, 197,000.00 2,468, l 16.96 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 979,000.00 979,000.00 6,176,000.00 2,468,116.96 

02/06 Investment Purchase 979,000.00 3,447,116.96 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 200,116.96 (200,116.96) 5,975,883.04 3,447,116.96 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 690,000.00 (690,000.00) 5,285,883.04 3,447, l l 6.96 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 706,000.00 (706,000.00) 4,579,883.04 3,447, l 16.96 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 921,000.00 (921,000.00) 3,658,883.04 3,447,116.96 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 2,728,883.04 3,447,116.96 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 200,116.96 3,247,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 690,000.00 2,557,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 706,000.00 1,851,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 921,000.00 930,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 930,000.00 0.00 

02/07 Draft 020700 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 

02/07 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 2,722,883.04 (6,000.00) 

02/07 Draft 020369 6,200.00 (12,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 020778 995,000.00 (1,007,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 020779 990,000.00 (1,997,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 020780 987,000.00 (2,984,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 02078 l 983,000.00 (3,967,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 020782 976,000.00 (4,943,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 020783 966,000.00 (5,909,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 020784 950,000.00 (6,859,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 020785 756,000.00 (7,615,200.00) 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/07 Draft 020668 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,728,883.04 (7,615,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 (7,621,200.00) 

02/07 Draft 020692 8,000.00 (7,629,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 725,000.00 725,000.00 3,453,883.04 (7,629,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 725,000.00 (6,904,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 968,000.00 968,000.00 4,421,883.04 (6,904,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 968,000.00 (5,936,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 971,000.00 971,000.00 5,392,883.04 (5,936,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 971,000.00 (4,965,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 978,000.00 978,000.00 6,370,883.04 (4,965,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 978,000.00 (3,987,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 985,000.00 985,000.00 7,355,883.04 (3,987,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 985,000.00 (3,002,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 987,000.00 987,000.00 8,342,883.04 (3,002,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 987,000.00 (2,015,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 990,000.00 990,000.00 9,332,883.04 (2,015,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 990,000.00 (1,025,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 996,000.00 996,000.00 10,328,883.04 (1,025,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 996,000.00 (29,200.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 29,200.00 29,200.00 10,358,083.04 (29,200.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 29,200.00 0.00 

02/10 Draft 020667 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 

02/10 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 10,352,083.04 (6,000.00) 

02/10 Draft 020679 6,000.00 6,000.00 10,358,083.04 (6,000.00) 

02/10 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 (12,000.00) 

02/10 Draft 020687 6,200.00 (18,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020786 996,000.00 (1,014,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020787 991,000.00 (2,005,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020788 987,000.00 (2,992,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020789 983,000.00 (3,975,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020790 979,000.00 (4,954,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020791 974,000.00 (5,928,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020792 972,000.00 (6,900,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020793 963,000.00 (7,863,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020794 934,000.00 (8,797,200.00) 

02/10 Draft 020681 8,000.00 (8,805,200.00) 

02/10 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 24,552.22 (8,780,647.78) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 544,000.00 544,000.00 10,902,083.04 (8,780,647.78) 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/10 Investment Purchase 544,000.00 (8,236,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 922,000.00 922,000.00 11,824,083.04 (8,236,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 922,000.00 (7,314,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 928,000.00 928,000.00 12,752,083.04 (7,314,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 928,000.00 (6,386,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 930,000.00 930,000.00 13,682,083.04 (6,386,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 930,000.00 (5,456,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 934,000.00 934,000.00 14,616,083.04 (5,456,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 934,000.00 (4,522,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 941,000.00 941,000.00 15,557,083.04 (4,522,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 941,000.00 (3,581,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 945,000.00 945,000.00 16,502,083.04 (3,581,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 945,000.00 (2,636,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 949,000.00 949,000.00 17,451,083.04 (2,636,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 949,000.00 (1,687,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 950,000.00 950,000.00 18,401,083.04 (1,687,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 950,000.00 (737,647.78) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 957,000.00 957,000.00 19,358,083.04 (737,647.78) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 957,000.00 219,352.22 

02/10 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 219,352.22 (219,352.22) 19,138,730.82 219,352.22 

02/10 Rev Invest Purchase 219,352.22 0.00 

02/11 Draft 020733 22,096.00 (22,096.00) 

02/11 Draft 020695 6,000.00 (28,096.00) 

02/11 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 19,132,730.82 (28,096.00) 

02/11 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 19,126,730.82 (28,096.00) 

02/11 Draft 020699 6,000.00 6,000.00 19,132,730.82 (28,096.00) 

02/11 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 (34,096.00) 

02/11 Draft 020675 6,000.00 6,000.00 19,138,730.82 (34,096.00) 

02/11 Investment Redeem 6,000.00 (40,096.00) 

02/11 Draft 020709 6,600.00 (46,696.00) 

02/11 Draft 020708 7,400.00 (54,096.00) 

02/11 Draft 020689 8,000.00 (62,096.00) 

02/11 Purch Agribank Inv 62,096.00 62,096.00 19,200,826.82 (62,096.00) 

02/11 Investment Purchase 62,096.00 0.00 

02/13 Draft 020685 6,600.00 (6,600.00) 

02/13 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,600.00 (6,600.00) 19,194,226.82 (6,600.00) 

02/13 Draft 020703 6,600.00 6,600.00 19,200,826.82 (6,600.00) 

02/13 Investment Redeem 6,600.00 (13,200.00) 

02/13 Purch Agribank Inv 13,200.00 13,200.00 19,214,026.82 (13,200.00) 

02/13 Investment Purchase 13,200.00 0.00 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 1159046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/14 Draft 020663 7,800.00 (7,800.00) 

02/14 Purch Agribank Inv 7,800.00 7,800.00 19,221,826.82 (7,800.00) 

02/14 Investment Purchase 7,800.00 0.00 

02/18 Draft 020776 76,040.63 (76,040.63) 

02/18 Purch Agribank Inv 76,040.63 76,040.63 19,297,867.45 (76,040.63) 

02/18 Investment Purchase 76,040.63 0.00 

02/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 84,892.95 84,892.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/19 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 84,892.95 (84,892.95) 19,212,974.50 84,892.95 

02/19 Rev Invest Purchase 84,892.95 0.00 

02/21 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 40,768.78 40,768.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/21 Preauth Advance 110,000.00 (69,231.22) 

NAME: Iowa State Bank 

DESC:5889856 

ADDENDA: Ach Ray 

02/21 Purch Agribank Inv 69,231.22 69,231.22 19,282,205.72 (69,231.22) 

02/21 Investment Purchase 69,231.22 0.00 

02/25 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 539,685.00 539,685.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/25 Preauth Advance 110,000.00 429,685.00 

NAME: Iowa State Bank 

DESC:5889856 

ADDENDA: Ach Ray 

02/25 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 429,685.00 (429,685.00) 18,852,520.72 429,685.00 

02/25 Rev Invest Purchase 429,685.00 0.00 

02/27 Capitalize Int Inv 0.10 0.10 

02/27 Inv Redeem To Loan 0.10 0.00 

02/27 Principal Pmt Invest 0.10 (0.10) 18,852,520.62 

Monthly Int Accrual 87,168.78 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

~ Account: 11S9046100 Account Purpose: SUNTERRA RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/28 Endinq Balance 87,168.78 18,852,520.62 0.00 
INTEREST MATURITY INVESTMENT 

RATE DATE INTEREST RATE 
8.0000% 05/01/25 3.0000% 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE TOTAL 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION AVAILABLE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of February 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

02/07 020369 6,200.00 02/03 020742 990,000.00 

02/04 020662* 8,200.00 02/03 020743 989,000.00 

02/14 020663 7,800.00 02/03 020744 984,000.00 

02/06 020664 7,400.00 02/03 020745 975,000.00 

02/06 020665 6,000.00 02/03 020746 971,000.00 

02/04 020666 5,000.00 02/03 020747 950,000.00 

02/10 020667 6,000.00 02/03 020748 747,000.00 

02/07 020668 6,000.00 02/04 020749 957,000.00 

02/06 020669 6,200.00 02/04 020750 953,000.00 

02/05 020670 12,200.00 02/04 020751 948,000.00 

02/05 020672* 6,200.00 02/04 020752 945,000.00 

02/06 020673 8,000.00 02/04 020753 937,000.00 

02/04 020674 5,560.00 02/04 020754 933,000.00 

02/11 020675 6,000.00 02/04 020755 927,000.00 

02/05 020676 11,800.00 02/04 020756 922,000.00 

02/04 020677 10,000.00 02/04 020757 605,000.00 

02/04 020678 127,000.00 02/05 020758 993,000.00 

02/10 020679 6,000.00 02/05 020759 987,000.00 

02/06 020680 6,000.00 02/05 020760 982,000.00 

02/10 020681 8,000.00 02/05 020761 976,000.00 

02/05 020682 6,200.00 02/05 020762 973,000.00 

02/05 020683 6,200.00 02/05 020763 965,000.00 

02/04 020684 6,000.00 02/05 020764 960,000.00 

02/13 020685 6,600.00 02/05 020765 953,000.00 

02/04 020686 6,000.00 02/05 020766 931,000.00 

02/10 020687 6,200.00 02/05 020767 S96,000.00 

02/04 020688 7,400.00 02/06 020768 944,000.00 

02/11 020689 8,000.00 02/06 020769 935,000.00 

02/05 020690 10,000.00 02/06 020770 929,000.00 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNTERRA FARMS IOWA, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of February 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

020691 12,800.00 02/06 020771 926,000.00 

020692 8,000.00 02/06 020772 920,000.00 

020693 7,400.00 02/06 020773 887,000.00 

020694 7,400.00 02/06 020774 880,000.00 

020695 6,000.00 02/06 020775 682,000.00 

020696 8,000.00 02/18 020776 76,040.63 

020697 12,600.00 02/07 020778* 995,000.00 

020698 6,000.00 02/07 020779 990,000.00 

020699 6,000.00 02/07 020780 987,000.00 

020700 6,000.00 02/07 020781 983,000.00 

020701 6,000.00 02/07 020782 976,000.00 

020702 6,400.00 02/07 020783 966,000.00 

020703 6,600.00 02/07 020784 950,000.00 

020705* 6,000.00 02/07 020785 756,000.00 

020706 8,000.00 02/10 020786 996,000.00 

020707 6,200.00 02/10 020787 991,000.00 

020708 7,400.00 02/10 020788 987,000.00 

020709 6,600.00 02/10 020789 983,000.00 

020710 8,000.00 02/10 020790 979,000.00 

020711 12,325.00 02/10 020791 974,000.00 

020712 8,000.00 02/10 020792 972,000.00 

020733* 22,096.00 02/10 020793 963,000.00 

020741* 995,000.00 02/10 020794 934,000.00 
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GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount offunds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $10. 

Investment Balance: This is the balance In your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end of the statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc - Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev - Reversal 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 

is an error or why you need more information. 
-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 1 O business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 
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This is Exhibit "2" referred to in the Affidavit of Steve Grosland 
sworn before me this le, day of June, 2025 

C 
Notary Public in and for the State of Minnesota 

. - DA JEAN CHRISTENSON 
• NOTARY PUBLIC• MINNESOTA 

: MY COMMISSION EXlffS 01/31 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 
907 WEST CEDAR STREET 
BERESFORD SD 57004 

1117397000 

0.00 80,003,004.75 

0.00 137.53 

0.00 137.53 

73,253,240.95 

ACCOUNT DETAIL 

0.00 

0.00 

10,988.32 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

01/01 Beginning Balance (3,SSS.00) 

12/31 Adjust 1098 Int Paid 3,558.00 

01/02 Preauth Acct Payment 22,074.75 (22,074.75) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/02 Preauth Acct Payment 18,261.96 (18,261.96) 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/02 Preauth Acct Payment 81.09 (81.09) 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/02 Draft 007757 760,000.00 760,000.00 

01/02 Draft 007756 841,000.00 841,000.00 

01/02 Draft 007755 858,000.00 858,000.00 

01/02 Draft 007754 869,000.00 869,000.00 

01/02 Draft 007753 877,000.00 877,000.00 

01/02 Account Payment 1,250.32 (1,250.32) 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 781,970.00 (781,970.00) 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 (855,000.00) 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 (867,000.00) 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 

01/02 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 

01/03 Preauth Acct Payment 23,917.14 (23,917.14) 

NAME:Tvson 

310,826.52 0.00 

310,826.52 0.00 

6,760,752.12 28,384.34 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

5,274,605.16 0.00 

5,252,530.41 

5,234,268.45 

5,234,187.36 

5,994,187.36 

6,835,187.36 

7,693,187.36 

8,562,187.36 

9,439,187.36 

9,437,937.04 

8,655,967.04 

7,800,967.04 

6,933,967.04 

6,061,967.04 

5,159,967.04 

5,136,049.90 

***Continued on next page*** 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

---? Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Preauth Acct Payment lSB,327.31 (1 SB,327.31) 4,977,722.59 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Draft 007700 6,600.00 6,600.00 4,984,322.S9 

01/03 Draft 007763 724,000.00 724,000.00 5,708,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007762 8S5,000.00 855,000.00 6,563,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007761 874,000.00 874,000.00 7,437,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007760 880,000.00 880,000.00 8,317,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007759 908,000.00 908,000.00 9,225,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007758 923,000.00 923,000.00 10,148,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007767 857,000.00 857,000.00 11,005,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007766 907,000.00 907,000.00 11,912,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007765 924,000.00 924,000.00 12,836,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007764 936,000.00 936,000.00 13,772,322.59 

01/03 Draft 007718 21 ,257.57 21,257.57 13,793,580.16 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 692,000.00 (692,000.00) 13,101,580.16 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 837,000.00 (837,000.00) 12,264,580.16 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 (852,000.00) 11,412,580.16 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 10,546,580.16 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 9,672,580.16 

01/04 Preauth Acct Payment 336.30 (336.30) 9,672,243.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/04 Draft 007703 6,500.00 6,500.00 9,678,743.86 

01/04 Draft 007728 68,033.39 68,033.39 9,746,777.25 

01/04 Draft 007770 746,000.00 746,000.00 10,492,777.25 

01/04 Draft 007769 791,000.00 791,000.00 11,283,777.25 

01/04 Draft 007768 805,000.00 805,000.00 12,088,777.25 

01/04 Account Payment 49,566.37 (49,566.37) 12,039,210.88 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 704,000.00 (704,000.00) 11,335,210.88 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 833,000.00 (833,000.00) 10,502,21 0.88 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 848,000.00 (848,000.00) 9,654,210.88 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 (855,000.00) 8,799,210.88 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 (867,000.00) 7,932,210.88 

01/04 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 7,039,210.88 

01/05 Preauth Acct Payment 274,1 87.39 (274,187.39) 6,765,023.49 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/05 Draft 007587 57.33 57.33 6,765,080.82 

***Continued on next page*** 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/05 Draft 007697 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,770,080.82 

01/05 Draft 007699 15,400.00 15,400.00 6,785,480.82 

01/05 Draft 007771 927,000.00 927,000.00 7,712,480.82 

01/05 Draft 007772 915,000.00 915,000.00 8,627,480.82 

01/05 Draft 007773 902,000.00 902,000.00 9,529,480.82 

01/05 Draft 007774 887,000.00 887,000.00 1 0,416,480.82 

01/05 Draft 007775 815,000.00 815,000.00 11,231,480.82 

01/05 Draft 007782 630,000.00 630,000.00 11,861,480.82 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 10,997,480.82 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 1 0, 131,480.82 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 9,252,480.82 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 8,369,480.82 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (901,000.00) 7,468,480.82 

01/05 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 6,560,480.82 

01/08 Preauth Acct Payment 23,634.83 (23,634.83) 6,536,845.99 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/08 Draft 007776 941,000.00 941,000.00 7,477,845.99 

01/08 Draft 007777 929,000.00 929,000.00 8,406,845.99 

01/08 Draft 007778 830,000.00 830,000.00 9,236,845.99 

01/08 Account Payment 64,917.01 (64,917.01) 9,171,928.98 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 748,000.00 (748,000.00) 8,423,928.98 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 782,000.00 (782,000.00) 7,641,928.98 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 797,000.00 (797,000.00) 6,844,928.98 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 822,000.00 (822,000.00) 6,022,928.98 

01/08 Special Prin Pmt 836,970.00 (836,970.00) 5,185,958.98 

01/09 Preauth Acct Payment 18,262.17 (18,262.17) 5,167,696.81 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/09 Preauth Acct Payment 263.67 (263.67) 5,167,433.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/09 Draft 007781 799,000.00 799,000.00 5,966,433.14 

01/09 Draft 007780 875,000.00 875,000.00 6,841,433.14 

01/09 Draft 007779 896,000.00 896,000.00 7,737,433.14 

01/09 Draft 007701 6,200.00 6,200.00 7,743,633.14 

01/09 Draft 007704 6,200.00 6,200.00 7,749,833.14 

01/09 Draft 007698 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,755,833.14 

01/09 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 6,803,833.14 

01/09 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 {972,000.00) 5,831,833.14 

***Continued on next page*** 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/10 Preauth Acct Payment 274,200.79 (274,200.79) 5,557,632.35 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/10 Draft 007791 657,000.00 657,000.00 6,214,632.35 

01/10 Draft 007790 817,000.00 817,000.00 7,031,632.35 

01/10 Draft 007789 826,000.00 826,000.00 7,857,632.35 

01/10 Draft 007788 847,000.00 847,000.00 8,704,632.35 

01/10 Draft 007787 853,000.00 853,000.00 9,557,632.35 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 500,000.00 (500,000.00) 9,057,632.35 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 810,000.00 (810,000.00) 8,247,632.35 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 881,970.00 (881,970.00) 7,365,662.35 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 (891,000.00) 6,474,662.35 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 5,571,662.35 

01/11 Preauth Acct Payment 77.11 (77.11) 5,571,585.24 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/11 Draft 007727 62,152.71 62,152.71 5,633,737.95 

01/11 Draft 007792 933,000.00 933,000.00 6,566,737.95 

01/11 Draft 007793 928,000.00 928,000.00 7,494,737.95 

01/11 Draft 007794 915,000.00 915,000.00 8,409,737.95 

01/11 Draft 007795 908,000.00 908,000.00 9,317,737.95 

01/11 Draft 007796 884,000.00 884,000.00 10,201,737.95 

01/11 Draft 007797 737,000.00 737,000.00 10,938,737.95 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 10,038,737.95 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941 ,000.00) 9,097,737.95 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 8,139,737.95 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 (964,000.00) 7,175,737.95 

01/11 Special Prin Pmt 977,880.00 (977,880.00) 6,197,857.95 

01/12 Preauth Acct Payment 110.24 (110.24) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/12 Preauth Acct Payment 207,793.43 (44,061.92) (163,731.51) 6,034, 126.44 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/12 Draft 007802 621,000.00 621,000.00 6,655,126.44 

01/12 Draft 007801 796,000.00 796,000.00 7,451,126.44 

01/12 Draft 007800 839,000.00 839,000.00 8,290,126.44 

01/12 Draft 007799 854,000.00 854,000.00 9,144,126.44 

01/12 Draft 007798 870,000.00 870,000.00 10,014,126.44 

01/12 Draft 007784 41,012.23 41,012.23 10,055,138.67 

***Continued on next page*** 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/12 Account Payment 1,959.66 (1,959.66) 10,053,179.01 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 9,163,179.01 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 926,677.84 (926,677.84) 8,236,501.17 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 7,288,501.17 

01/12 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 6,331,501.17 

01/12 Interest Payment 44,172.16 (44,172.16) 

01/16 Preauth Acct Payment 22,140.57 (22,140.57) 6,309,360.60 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/16 Preauth Acct Payment 25,263.20 (25,263.20) 6,284,097.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/16 Draft 007803 827,000.00 827,000.00 7,111,097.40 

01/16 Draft 007804 810,000.00 810,000.00 7,921,097.40 

01/16 Draft 007805 713,000.00 713,000.00 8,634,097.40 

01/16 Account Payment 9,072.74 (9,072.74) 8,625,024.66 

01/16 Account Payment 11,659.92 (11,659.92) 8,613,364.74 

01/16 Draft 007810 692,000.00 692,000.00 9,305,364.74 

01/16 Draft 007809 797,000.00 797,000.00 10,102,364.74 

01/16 Draft 007808 819,000.00 819,000.00 10,921,364.74 

01/16 Draft 007807 833,000.00 833,000.00 11,754,364.74 

01/16 Draft 007806 846,000.00 846,000.00 12,600,364.74 

01/17 Preauth Acct Payment 15.18 (15.18) 12,600,349.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/17 Draft 007815 901,000.00 901,000.00 13,501,349.56 

01/17 Draft007814 938,000.00 938,000.00 14,439,349.56 

01/17 Draft 007813 958,000.00 958,000.00 15,397,349.56 

01/17 Draft 007812 964,000.00 964,000.00 16,361,349.56 

01/17 Draft 007811 977,000.00 977,000.00 17,338,349.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 815,000.00 (815,000.00) 16,523,349.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 874,790.00 (874,790.00) 15,648,559.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 14,765,559.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 13,873,559.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 12,964,559.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 12,038,559.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 11,107,559.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 10,166,559.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (950,000.00) 9,216,559.56 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 8,248,559.56 

***Continued on next page*** 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/18 Draft 007730 3,000.00 3,000.00 8,251,559.56 

01/18 Draft 007819 912,000.00 912,000.00 9,163,559.56 

01/18 Draft007818 942,000.00 942,000.00 10,105,559.56 

01/18 Draft 007817 954,000.00 954,000.00 11,059,559.56 

01/18 Draft 007816 962,000.00 962,000.00 12,021,559.56 

01/18 Preauth Acct Payment 103,690.66 (103,690.66) 11,917,868.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/18 Preauth Acct Payment 161.68 (161.68) 11,917,707.22 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 653,000.00 (653,000.00) 11,264,707.22 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 10,403,707.22 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 9,521,707.22 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 8,613,707.22 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 7,691,707.22 

01/18 Special Prin Pmt 928,700.00 (928,700.00) 6,763,007.22 

01/19 Preauth Acct Payment 294,843.47 (294,843.47) 6,468,163.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/19 Draft 007826 896,000.00 896,000.00 7,364,163.75 

01/19 Draft 007825 930,000.00 930,000.00 8,294,163.75 

01/19 Draft 007824 943,000.00 943,000.00 9,237,163.75 

01/19 Draft 007823 966,000.00 966,000.00 10,203,163.75 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 (888,000.00) 9,31 s, 163.75 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951,000.00) 8,364,163.75 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 7,389,163.75 

01/19 Special Prin Pmt 985,820.00 (985,820.00) 6,403,343.7S 

01/22 Draft 007702 7,500.00 7,500.00 6,410,843.75 

01/22 Draft 007830 908,000.00 908,000.00 7,318,843.75 

01/22 Draft 007829 967,000.00 967,000.00 8,285,843.75 

01/22 Draft 007828 979,000.00 979,000.00 9,264,843.75 

01/22 Draft 007827 991,000.00 991,000.00 10,255,843.75 

01/22 Account Payment 549.34 (549.34) 10,255,294.41 

01/22 Account Payment 880.37 (880.37) 10,254,414.04 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 598,000.00 (598,000.00) 9,656,414.04 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 796,000.00 (796,000.00) 8,860,414.04 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 814,000.00 (814,000.00) 8,046,414.04 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 846,000.00 (846,000.00) 7,200,414.04 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 925,880.00 (925,880.00) 6,274,534.04 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/23 Preauth Acct Payment 82.09 (82.09) 6,274,451.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

01/23 Draft 007786 30,028.28 30,028.28 6,304,480.23 

01/23 Draft 007834 946,000.00 946,000.00 7,250,480.23 

01/23 Draft 007833 975,000.00 975,000.00 8,225,480.23 

01/23 Draft 007832 984,000.00 984,000.00 9,209,480.23 

01/23 Draft 007831 995,000.00 995,000.00 10,204,480.23 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 973,880.00 (973,880.00) 9,230,600.23 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 8,237,600.23 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 (996,000.00) 7,241,600.23 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 (999,000.00) 6,242,600.23 

01/24 Preauth Acct Payment 249,671.11 (249,671.11) 5,992,929.12 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/24 Draft 007839 624,000.00 624,000.00 6,616,929.12 

01/24 Draft 007838 750,000.00 750,000.00 7,366,929.12 

01/24 Draft 007837 820,000.00 820,000.00 8,186,929.12 

01/24 Draft 007836 864,000.00 864,000.00 9,050,929.12 

01/24 Draft 007835 620,000.00 620,000.00 9,670,929.12 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 849,000.00 (849,000.00) 8,821,929.12 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (901,000.00) 7,920,929.12 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 7,001,929.12 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 937,880.00 (937,880.00) 6,064,049.12 

01/25 Preauth Acct Payment 85,982.55 (85,982.55) 5,978,066.57 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/25 Preauth Acct Payment 26.37 (26.37) 5,978,040.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/25 Draft 007843 917,000.00 917,000.00 6,895,040.20 

01/25 Draft 007842 951,000.00 951,000.00 7,846,040.20 

01/25 Draft 007841 966,000.00 966,000.00 8,812,040.20 

01/25 Draft 007840 971,000.00 971,000.00 9,783,040.20 

01/25 Account Payment 20,154.79 (20,154.79) 9,762,885.41 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 790,000.00 (790,000.00) 8,972,885.41 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 8,067,885.41 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 7,153,885.41 

01/25 Special Prin Pmt 926,910.00 (926,910.00) 6,226,975.41 

01/26 Preauth Acct Payment 256,320.93 (256,320.93) 5,970,654.48 

***Continued on next page*** 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 
NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/26 Draft 007856 988,000.00 988,000.00 6,958,654.48 

01/26 Draft 007855 993,000.00 993,000.00 7,951,654.48 

01/26 Draft 007854 995,000.00 995,000.00 8,946,654.48 

01/26 Draft 007853 998,000.00 998,000.00 9,944,654.48 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 731,000.00 (731,000.00) 9,213,654.48 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 792,000.00 (792,000.00) 8,421,654.48 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 803,000.00 (803,000.00) 7,618,654.48 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 812,000.00 (812,000.00) 6,806,654.48 

01/26 Special Prin Pmt 825,910.00 (825,910.00) 5,980,744.48 

01/29 Preauth Acct Payment 26,057.67 (26,057.67) 5,954,686.81 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/29 Draft 007857 874,000.00 874,000.00 6,828,686.81 

01/29 Draft 007858 866,000.00 866,000.00 7,694,686.81 

01/29 Draft 007859 852,000.00 852,000.00 8,546,686.81 

01/29 Draft 007860 845,000.00 845,000.00 9,391,686.81 

01/29 Draft 007861 790,000.00 790,000.00 10,181,686.81 

01/29 Draft 007822 2,555.00 2,555.00 10,184,241.81 

01/29 Draft 007785 2,555.00 2,555.00 10,186,796.81 

01/29 Draft 007663 12,030.00 12,030.00 10, 198,826.81 

01/29 Draft 007729 3,155.00 3,155.00 10,201,981.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 9,222,981.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (989,000.00) 8,233,981.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 7,240,981.81 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 996,880.00 (996,880.00) 6,244,101.81 

01/30 Preauth Acct Payment 125.88 (125.88) 6,243,97S.93 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/30 Draft 007864 949,000.00 949,000.00 7,192,975.93 

01/30 Draft 007865 902,000.00 902,000.00 8,094,975.93 

01/30 Draft 007863 957,000.00 957,000.00 9,051,975.93 

01/30 Draft 007862 977,000.00 977,000.00 10,028,975.93 

01/30 Draft 007783 53,340.13 53,340.13 10,082,316.06 

01/30 Account Payment 1,614.79 (1,614.79) 10,080,701.27 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 809,000.00 (809,000.00) 9,271,701.27 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (895,000.00) 8,376,701 .27 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 7,461,701.27 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 6,539,701.27 

***Continued on next page*** 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 933,880.00 (933,880.00) 5,605,821.27 

01/31 Draft 007869 867,000.00 867,000.00 6,472,821.27 

01/31 Draft 007868 886,000.00 886,000.00 7,358,821.27 

01/31 Draft 007867 890,000.00 890,000.00 8,248,821.27 

01/31 Draft 007866 894,000.00 894,000.00 9,142,821 .27 

01/31 Preauth Acct Payment 320,342.55 (320,342.55) 8,822,478.72 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 736,000.00 (736,000.00) 8,086,478.72 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 812,000.00 (812,000.00) 7,274,478.72 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 819,000.00 (819,000.00) 6,455,478.72 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 831,000.00 (831,000.00) 5,624,478.72 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 848,880.00 (848,880.00) 4,775,598.72 

02/01 Draft 007874 599,000.00 599,000.00 5,374,598.72 

02/01 Draft 007873 803,000.00 803,000.00 6,177,598.72 

02/01 Draft 007872 823,000.00 823,000.00 7,000,598.72 

02/01 Draft 007871 862,000.00 862,000.00 7,862,598.72 

02/01 Draft 007870 879,000.00 879,000.00 8,741,598.72 

02/01 Preauth Acct Payment 22,866.81 (22,866.81) 8,718,731.91 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/01 Account Payment 22,412.73 (22,412.73) 8,696,319.18 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 863,000.00 (863,000.00) 7,833,319.18 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 90S,000.00 (905,000.00) 6,928,319.18 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 6,018,319.18 

02/01 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 5,092,319.18 

02/02 Draft 007821 46,699.75 46,699.75 5,139,018.93 

02/02 Draft 007883 980,000.00 980,000.00 6,119,018.93 

02/02 Draft 007882 990,000.00 990,000.00 7,109,018.93 

02/02 Draft 007881 993,000.00 993,000.00 8,102,018.93 

02/02 Draft 007880 997,000.00 997,000.00 9,099,018.93 

02/02 Preauth Acct Payment 327,722.24 (327,722.24) 8,771,296.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 (904,000.00) 7,867,296.69 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 6,933,296.69 

02/02 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 5,985,296.69 

02/05 Preauth Acct Payment 23,833.82 (23,833.82) 5,961,462.87 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 
***Continued on next page*** 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/05 Preauth Acct Payment 70.41 (70.41) 5,961,392.46 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/05 Preauth Acct Payment 18,764.73 (18,764.73) 5,942,627.73 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/05 Draft 007845 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,948,627.73 

02/05 Draft 007844 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,953,627.73 

02/05 Draft 007847 6,600.00 6,600.00 5,960,227.73 

02/05 Draft 007884 972,000.00 972,000.00 6,932,227.73 

02/05 Draft 007885 965,000.00 965,000.00 7,897,227.73 

02/05 Draft 007886 947,000.00 947,000.00 8,844,227.73 

02/05 Draft 007887 939,000.00 939,000.00 9,783,227.73 

02/05 Draft 007888 882,000.00 882,000.00 10,665,227.73 

02/05 Account Payment 39,341.25 (39,341.25) 10,625,886.48 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 889,000.00 (889,000.00) 9,736,886.48 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 920,970.00 (920,970.00) 8,815,916.48 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 7,886,916.48 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 6,942,916.48 

02/05 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 5,984,916.48 

02/06 Preauth Acct Payment 114.93 (114.93) 5,984,801.S5 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/06 Draft 007889 883,000.00 883,000.00 6,867,801.55 

02/06 Draft 007890 878,000.00 878,000.00 7,745,801.55 

02/06 Draft 007891 853,000.00 853,000.00 8,598,801.55 

02/06 Draft 007892 841,000.00 841,000.00 9,439,801.55 

02/06 Draft 007893 761,000.00 761,000.00 10,200,801.55 

02/06 Draft 007846 15,400.00 15,400.00 10,216,201.55 

02/06 Account Payment 38,978.14 (38,978.14) 10,177,223.41 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 9,236,223.41 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 8,261,223.41 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 7,275,223.41 

02/06 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (994,000.00) 6,281,223.41 

02/07 Draft 007878 39,670.10 39,670.10 6,320,893.51 

02/07 Draft 007894 928,000.00 928,000.00 7,248,893.51 

02/07 Draft 007895 918,000.00 918,000.00 8,166,893.51 

02/07 Draft 007896 909,000.00 909,000.00 9,075,893.51 

02/07 Draft 007897 824,000.00 824,000.00 9,899,893.51 

02/07 Preauth Acct Payment 261,140.55 (261 ,140.55) 9,638,752.96 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00) 8,744,752.96 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 885,000.00 (885,000.00) 7,859,752.96 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 6,985,752.96 

02/07 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 6,141,752.96 

02/08 Preauth Acct Payment 26,745.87 (26,745.87) 6,115,007.09 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/08 Preauth Acct Payment 80.09 (80.09) 6,114,927.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/08 Draft 007851 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,121,127.00 

02/08 Draft 007848 6,200.00 6,200.00 6,127,327.00 

02/08 Draft 007900 890,000.00 890,000.00 7,017,327.00 

02/08 Draft 007899 947,000.00 947,000.00 7,964,327.00 

02/08 Draft 007898 953,000.00 953,000.00 8,917,327.00 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 8,024,327.00 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 (924,000.00) 7,100,327.00 

02/08 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 6,162,327.00 

02/09 Preauth Acct Payment 268,977.03 (268,977.03) 5,893,349.97 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/09 Draft 007849 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,900,849.97 

02/09 Draft 007901 957,000.00 957,000.00 6,857,849.97 

02/09 Draft 007902 944,000.00 944,000.00 7,801,849.97 

02/09 Draft 007903 938,000.00 938,000.00 8,739,849.97 

02/09 Draft 007904 927,000.00 927,000.00 9,666,849.97 

02/09 Draft 007905 870,000.00 870,000.00 10,536,849.97 

02/09 Account Payment 2,697.19 (2,697.19) 10,534,152.78 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 795,000.00 (795,000.00) 9,739,152.78 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 8,846,152.78 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 7,932,152.78 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 7,004,152.78 

02/09 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 6,068,152.78 

02/12 Draft 00791 O 749,000.00 749,000.00 6,817,152.78 

02/12 Draft 007909 838,000.00 838,000.00 7,655,152.78 

02/12 Draft 007908 847,000.00 847,000.00 8,502,152.78 

02/12 Draft 007907 876,000.00 876,000.00 9,378,152.78 

02/12 Draft 007906 889,000.00 889,000.00 10,267,152.78 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/12 Draft 007877 22,010.14 22,010.14 10,289,162.92 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 9,346,162.92 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 8,373,162.92 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 7,386,162.92 

02/12 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 6,389,162.92 

02/13 Preauth Acct Payment 167.66 (167.66) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/13 Draft 007852 1,282.19 1,282.19 6,390,445.11 

02/13 Draft 007912 883,000.00 883,000.00 7,273,44S.11 

02/13 Draft 007911 895,000.00 895,000.00 8, 168,445.11 

02/13 Draft 007913 876,000.00 876,000.00 9,044,445.11 

02/13 Draft 007914 846,000.00 846,000.00 9,890,445.11 

02/13 Account Payment 3,412.29 (688.88) (2,723.41) 9,887,721.70 

Farmpay 

000000000107453 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 777,000.00 (777,000.00) 9,110,721 .70 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 805,000.00 (805,000.00) 8,305,721.70 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 814,000.00 (814,000.00) 7,491,721.70 

02/13 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 (826,000.00) 6,665,721.70 

02/14 Preauth Acct Payment 381,119.82 (381,119.82) 6,284,601.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/14 Draft 007918 791,000.00 791,000.00 7,075,601.88 

02/14 Draft 007917 861,000.00 861,000.00 7,936,601.88 

02/14 Draft 007916 873,000.00 873,000.00 8,809,601.88 

02/14 Draft 00791 S 884,000.00 884,000.00 9,693,601.88 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 854,000.00 (854,000.00) 8,839,601.88 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 7,934,601.88 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 7,022,601.88 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 6,105,601.88 

02/15 Preauth Acct Payment 20,855.59 (20,855.59) 6,084,746.29 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/lS Draft 007850 6,500.00 6,S00.00 6,091,246.29 

02/15 Draft 007919 992,000.00 992,000.00 7,083,246.29 

02/15 Draft 007920 975,000.00 975,000.00 8,058,246.29 

02/15 Draft 007921 952,000.00 952,000.00 9,010,246.29 

02/15 Draft 007922 891,000.00 891,000.00 9,901,246.29 

02/16 Preauth Acct Payment 121,568.44 (121,568.44) 9,779,677.85 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/16 Draft 007923 99S,000.00 995,000.00 10,774,677.85 

02/16 Draft 007924 986,000.00 986,000.00 11,760,677.85 

02/16 Draft 007925 977,000.00 977,000.00 12,737,677.85 

02/16 Draft 007926 942,000.00 942,000.00 13,679,677.85 

02/16 Draft 007876 22,321.40 22,321.40 13,701,999.25 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 803,000.00 (803,000.00) 12,898,999.25 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 12,054,999.25 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 858,000.00 (858,000.00) 11,196,999.25 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 10,322,999.25 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 9,441,999.25 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 8,506,999.25 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (953,000.00) 7,553,999.25 

02/16 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (962,000.00) 6,591,999.25 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 828,000.00 (828,000.00) 5,763,999.25 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 4,881,999.25 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 3,976,999.25 

02/19 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 3,060,999.25 

02/20 Preauth Acct Payment 143.27 (143.27) 3,060,855.98 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/20 Draft 007875 29,742.30 29,742.30 3,090,598.28 

02/20 Draft 007820 39,054.05 39,054.05 3,129,652.33 

02/20 Draft 007927 935,000.00 935,000.00 4,064,652.33 

02/20 Draft 007928 927,000.00 927,000.00 4,991,652.33 

02/20 Draft 007929 908,000.00 908,000.00 5,899,652.33 

02/20 Draft 007930 830,000.00 830,000.00 6,729,652.33 

02/20 Account Payment 16,262.07 (16,262.07) 6,713,390.26 

02/20 Account Payment 1,433.90 (1,433.90) 6,711,956.36 

02/20 Account Payment 20,812.86 (20,812.86) 6,691,143.50 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 5,756,143.50 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (965,000.00) 4,791,143.50 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 3,817,143.50 

02/20 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 2,831,143.50 

02/21 Preauth Acct Payment 330,246.71 (330,246.71) 2,500,896.79 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/21 Draft 007879 1,805.50 1,805.50 2,502,702.29 

02/21 Draft 007948 952,000.00 952,000.00 3,454,702.29 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/21 Draft 007949 941,000.00 941,000.00 4,395,702.29 

02/21 Draft 007950 933,000.00 933,000.00 5,328,702.29 

02/21 Draft 007951 904,000.00 904,000.00 6,232,702.29 

02/21 Draft 007933 897,000.00 897,000.00 7,129,702.29 

02/21 Draft 007931 925,000.00 925,000.00 8,054,702.29 

02/21 Draft 007934 857,000.00 857,000.00 8,911,702.29 

02/21 Draft 007932 911,000.00 911,000.00 9,822,702.29 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 8,919,702.29 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 7,962,702.29 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 7,028,702.29 

02/21 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 6,084,702.29 

02/22 Preauth Acct Payment 18,286.72 (18,286.72) 6,066,415.57 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/22 Draft 007955 806,000.00 806,000.00 6,872,415.57 

02/22 Draft 007954 843,000.00 843,000.00 7,715,415.57 

02/22 Draft 007953 856,000.00 856,000.00 8,571,415.57 

02/22 Draft 007952 875,000.00 875,000.00 9,446,415.57 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 780,000.00 (780,000.00) 8,666,415.57 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 7,804,415.57 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 6,925,415.57 

02/22 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 6,044,415.57 

02/23 Preauth Acct Payment 49.06 (49.06) 6,044,366.51 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/23 Preauth Acct Payment 61,487.12 (61,487.12) 5,982,879.39 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/23 Draft 007956 916,000.00 916,000.00 6,898,879.39 

02/23 Draft 007957 894,000.00 894,000.00 7,792,879.39 

02/23 Draft 007958 882,000.00 882,000.00 8,674,879.39 

02/23 Draft 007959 836,000.00 836,000.00 9,510,879.39 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 564,000.00 (564,000.00) 8,946,879.39 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 829,000.00 (829,000.00) 8,117,879.39 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 841,000.00 (841,000.00) 7,276,879.39 

02/23 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (910,000.00) 6,366,879.39 

02/26 Preauth Acct Payment 5,789.78 (5,789.78) 6,361,089.61 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/26 Draft 007964 737,000.00 737,000.00 7,098,089.61 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/26 Draft 007963 819,000.00 819,000.00 7,917,089.61 

02/26 Draft 007962 836,000.00 836,000.00 8,753,089.61 

02/26 Draft 007961 845,000.00 845,000.00 9,598,089.61 

02/26 Draft 007960 859,000.00 859,000.00 10,457,089.61 

02/26 Sp Prin Pmt Wire 58,540.00 (58,540.00) 10,398,549.61 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 665,000.00 (665,000.00) 9,733,549.61 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 815,000.00 (815,000.00) 8,918,549.61 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 828,000.00 (828,000.00) 8,090,549.61 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 7,246,549.61 

02/26 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 6,380,549.61 

02/27 Preauth Acct Payment 8,459.99 (8,459.99) 6,372,089.62 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/27 Preauth Acct Payment 63.67 (63.67) 6,372,025.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/27 Draft 007965 965,000.00 965,000.00 7,337,025.95 

02/27 Draft 007967 937,000.00 937,000.00 8,274,025.95 

02/27 Draft 007968 880,000.00 880,000.00 9,154,025.95 

02/27 Draft 007966 958,000.00 958,000.00 10,112,025.95 

02/27 Account Payment 1,765.08 (1,765.08) 1 0, 11 0,260.87 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 723,000.00 (723,000.00) 9,387,260.87 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 818,000.00 (818,000.00) 8,569,260.87 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 829,000.00 (829,000.00) 7,740,260.87 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 6,895,260.87 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 6,027,260.87 

02/27 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 5,154,260.87 

02/28 Draft 007969 660,000.00 660,000.00 5,814,260.87 

02/28 Draft 007970 879,000.00 879,000.00 6,693,260.87 

02/28 Draft 007971 852,000.00 852,000.00 7,545,260.87 

02/28 Draft 007972 848,000.00 848,000.00 8,393,260.87 

02/28 Draft 007973 817,000.00 817,000.00 9,210,260.87 

02/28 Account Payment 1,000.47 (1,000.47) 9,209,260.40 

02/28 Account Payment 33,079.46 (33,079.46) 9,176,180.94 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 737,000.00 (737,000.00) 8,439,180.94 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 796,000.00 (796,000.00) 7,643,180.94 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 805,000.00 (805,000.00) 6,838,180.94 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 816,000.00 (816,000.00) 6,022,180.94 

02/28 Special Prin Pmt 824,000.00 (824,000.00) 5,198,180.94 

02/29 Preauth Acct Payment 252,193.91 (252,193.91) 4,945,987.03 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/29 Preauth Acct Payment 48,237.75 (48,237.75) 4,897,749.28 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/29 Preauth Acct Payment 214.76 (214.76) 4,897,534.52 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/29 Draft 007977 751,000.00 751,000.00 5,648,534.52 

02/29 Draft 007976 795,000.00 795,000.00 6,443,534.52 

02/29 Draft 007975 808,000.00 808,000.00 7,251,534.52 

02/29 Draft 007974 826,000.00 826,000.00 8,077,534.52 

02/29 Account Payment 6,000.00 (6,000.00) 8,071,534.52 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 683,000.00 (683,000.00) 7,388,534.52 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 800,000.00 (800,000.00) 6,588,534.52 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 814,000.00 (814,000.00) 5,774,534.52 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 821,000.00 (821 ,000.00) 4,953,534.52 

02/29 Special Prin Pmt 837,850.00 (837,850.00) 4,115,684.52 

03/01 Preauth Acct Payment 194,462.07 (194,462.07) 3,921,222.45 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/01 Draft 007940 1,600.00 1,600.00 3,922,822.45 

03/01 Draft 007981 879,000.00 879,000.00 4,801,822.45 

03/01 Draft 007982 866,000.00 866,000.00 5,667,822.45 

03/01 Draft 007983 846,000.00 846,000.00 6,513,822.45 

03/01 Draft 007984 764,000.00 764,000.00 7,277,822.45 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 6,360,822.45 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 889,000.00 (889,000.00) 5,471,822.45 

03/01 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 (911,000.00) 4,560,822.45 

03/04 Draft 007990 831,000.00 831,000.00 5,391,822.45 

03/04 Draft 007989 858,000.00 858,000.00 6,249,822.45 

03/04 Draft 007988 874,000.00 874,000.00 7,123,822.45 

03/04 Draft 007987 883,000.00 883,000.00 8,006,822.45 

03/04 Draft 007986 891,000.00 891,000.00 8,897,822.45 

03/04 Draft 007985 907,000.00 907,000.00 9,804,822.45 

03/04 Account Payment 1,961.99 (1,961 .99) 9,802,860.46 

03/04 Account Payment 29,781.41 (29,781.41) 9,773,079.05 

03/04 Account Payment 4,789.46 (4,789.46) 9,768,289.59 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 847,000.00 (847,000.00) 8,921,289.59 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 8,021,289.59 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 17 of 107 

12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 (924,000.00) 7,097,289.59 

03/04 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 6,166,289.59 

03/05 Preauth Acct Payment 25,606.64 (25,606.64) 6,140,682.95 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/05 Preauth Acct Payment 147.39 (147.39) 6,140,535.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/05 Draft 007942 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,147,035.56 

03/05 Draft 007996 665,000.00 665,000.00 6,812,035.56 

03/05 Draft 007994 774,000.00 774,000.00 7,586,035.56 

03/05 Draft 007995 757,000.00 757,000.00 8,343,035.56 

03/05 Draft 007993 796,000.00 796,000.00 9,139,035.56 

03/05 Draft 007992 816,000.00 816,000.00 9,955,035.56 

03/05 Draft 007991 837,000.00 837,000.00 10,792,035.56 

03/05 Draft 007936 6,000.00 6,000.00 10,798,035.56 

03/05 Draft 007945 25,678.92 25,678.92 10,823,714.48 

03/05 Draft 007944 21,611.95 21,611.95 10,845,326.43 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 817,000.00 (817,000.00) 10,028,326.43 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 9,119,326.43 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 8,204,326.43 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 7,278,326.43 

03/05 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 {938,000.00) 6,340,326.43 

03/06 Preauth Acct Payment 30,458.56 (30,458.56) 6,309,867.87 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/06 Preauth Acct Payment 361 ,167.40 (361,167.40) 5,948,700.47 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/06 Draft 007938 6,600.00 6,600.00 5,955,300.47 

03/06 Draft 008000 968,000.00 968,000.00 6,923,300.47 

03/06 Draft 007999 987,000.00 987,000.00 7,910,300.47 

03/06 Draft 007998 996,000.00 996,000.00 8,906,300.47 

03/06 Draft 007997 999,000.00 999,000.00 9,905,300.47 

03/06 Draft 007943 6,200.00 6,200.00 9,911,500.47 

03/06 Draft 007939 6,200.00 6,200.00 9,917,700.47 

03/06 Draft 007937 15,400.00 15,400.00 9,933,100.47 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 917,970.00 (917,970.00) 9,015,130.47 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 (970,000.00) 8,045,130.47 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 7,093,130.47 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/06 Special Prin Pmt 96S,000.00 (965,000.00) 6,128,130.47 

03/07 Draft 008001 978,000.00 978,000.00 7,106,130.47 

03/07 Draft 008002 961,000.00 961,000.00 8,067,130.47 

03/07 Draft 008003 938,000.00 938,000.00 9,005,130.47 

03/07 Draft 007935 5,000.00 5,000.00 9,010,130.47 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (950,000.00) 8,060,130.47 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 7,074,130.47 

03/07 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 (992,000.00) 6,082,130.47 

03/08 Preauth Acct Payment 22,929.06 (22,929.06) 6,059,201.41 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/08 Preauth Acct Payment 194,495.09 (194,495.09) 5,864,706.32 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/08 Draft 007979 20,044.29 20,044.29 5,884,750.61 

03/08 Draft 007978 32,042.71 32,042.71 5,916,793.32 

03/08 Draft 007947 21,931 .57 21,931 .57 5,938,724.89 

03/08 Draft 007946 7,185.98 7,185.98 5,945,910.87 

03/08 Draft 008004 913,000.00 913,000.00 6,858,910.87 

03/08 Draft 008005 908,000.00 908,000.00 7,766,910.87 

03/08 Draft 008007 879,000.00 879,000.00 8,645,910.87 

03/08 Draft 008006 900,000.00 900,000.00 9,545,910.87 

03/08 Account Payment 1,345.84 (1,345.84) 9,544,565.03 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 716,000.00 (716,000.00) 8,828,565.03 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 7,984,565.03 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 (856,000.00) 7,128,565.03 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 6,254,565.03 

03/08 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 5,373,565.03 

03/11 Preauth Acct Payment 22,383.34 (22,383.34) 5,351,181.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/11 Draft 00801 1 965,000.00 965,000.00 6,316,181.69 

03/11 Draft 008012 889,000.00 889,000.00 7,205,181.69 

03/11 Draft 00801 0 977,000.00 977,000.00 8,182,181.69 

03/11 Draft 008009 983,000.00 983,000.00 9,165,181.69 

03/11 Draft 008008 986,000.00 986,000.00 10, 1 51 , 181 .69 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 9,244,181 .69 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (962,000.00) 8,282, 181.69 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 7,298,181.69 

03/11 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 (995,000.00) 6,303, 181.69 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/12 Preauth Acct Payment 73.39 (73.39) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/12 Draft 007941 7,500.00 7,500.00 6,31 0,681.69 

03/12 Draft 008016 923,000.00 923,000.00 7,233,681.69 

03/12 Draft 008015 952,000.00 952,000.00 8,185,681.69 

03/12 Draft 008014 963,000.00 963,000.00 9,148,681.69 

03/12 Draft 008013 972,000.00 972,000.00 10, 1 20,681.69 

03/12 Account Payment 2,062.49 (2,062.49) 

Farmpay 

000000000107453 

03/12 Account Payment 18,494.22 (18,494.22) 

Farmpay 

000000000107453 

03/12 Account Payment 7,516.20 (7,516.20) 

Farmpay 

000000000107453 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (870,000.00) 9,250,681.69 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (895,000.00) 8,355,681.69 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 7,449,681.69 

03/12 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 6,520,681.69 

03/13 Preauth Acct Payment 295,554.92 (17,339.06) (278,215.86) 6,242,465.83 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/13 Draft 008017 884,000.00 884,000.00 7,126,465.83 

03/13 Draft 008018 876,000.00 876,000.00 8,002,465.83 

03/13 Draft 008019 857,000.00 857,000.00 8,859,465.83 

03/13 Draft 008020 705,000.00 705,000.00 9,564,465.83 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 788,000.00 (788,000.00) 8,776,465.83 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 7,904,465.83 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 842,000.00 (842,000.00) 7,062,465.83 

03/13 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 6,194,465.83 

03/14 Preauth Acct Payment 44,750.28 (44,750.28) 6,149,715.55 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/14 Draft 008021 966,000.00 966,000.00 7,115,715.55 

03/14 Draft 008022 951,000.00 951,000.00 8,066,715.55 

03/14 Draft 008023 943,000.00 943,000.00 9,009,715.55 

03/14 Draft 008024 915,000.00 915,000.00 9,924,715.55 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 (878,000.00) 9,046,715.55 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 8,067,715.55 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 7,129,715.55 

03/14 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 6,166,715.55 

03/15 Preauth Acct Payment 131,427.75 (131,427.75) 6,03S,287.80 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/15 Draft 008025 981 ,000.00 981,000.00 7,016,287.80 

03/15 Draft 008026 975,000.00 975,000.00 7,991,287.80 

03/15 Draft 008027 960,000.00 960,000.00 8,951,287.80 

03/15 Draft 008028 928,000.00 928,000.00 9,879,287.80 

03/15 Draft 007980 30,049.34 30,049.34 9,909,337.14 

03/15 Account Payment 1,995.17 (1,995.17) 9,907,341.97 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 819,000.00 (819,000.00) 9,088,341.97 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 848,000.00 (848,000.00) 8,240,341.97 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 7,383,341 .97 

03/15 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 6,515,341.97 

03/18 Draft 008031 973,000.00 973,000.00 7,488,341 .97 

03/18 Draft 008032 931,000.00 931 ,000.00 8,419,341.97 

03/18 Draft 008030 986,000.00 986,000.00 9,405,341.97 

03/18 Draft 008029 990,000.00 990,000.00 10,395,341.97 

03/18 Account Payment 20,861.13 (20,861 .13) 10,374,480.84 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 753,000.00 (753,000.00) 9,621,480.84 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 783,000.00 (783,000.00) 8,838,480.84 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 791,000.00 (791,000.00) 8,047,480.84 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 808,000.00 (808,000.00) 7,239,480.84 

03/18 Special Prin Pmt 823,000.00 (823,000.00) 6,416,480.84 

03/19 Preauth Acct Payment 28,828.90 (28,828.90) 6,387,651 .94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/19 Preauth Acct Payment 150.51 (150.51) 6,387,501.43 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/19 Draft 008036 805,000.00 805,000.00 7,192,501.43 

03/19 Draft 008035 843,000.00 843,000.00 8,035,501.43 

03/19 Draft 008034 852,000.00 852,000.00 8,887,501.43 

03/19 Draft 008033 873,000.00 873,000.00 9,760,501.43 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 831,000.00 (831,000.00) 8,929,501.43 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 837,000.00 (837,000.00) 8,092,501.43 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 7,247,501.43 

03/19 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 (878,000.00) 6,369,501.43 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/20 Draft 008041 968,000.00 968,000.00 7,337,501.43 

03/20 Draft 008044 895,000.00 895,000.00 8,232,501.43 

03/20 Draft 008042 953,000.00 953,000.00 9,185,501.43 

03/20 Draft 008043 937,000.00 937,000.00 10,122,501.43 

03/20 Preauth Acct Payment 428,326.75 (428,326.75) 9,694,174.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 8,760,174.68 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 7,803,174.68 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (962,000.00) 6,841,174.68 

03/20 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 5,864,174.68 

03/21 Draft 008045 884,000.00 884,000.00 6,748,174.68 

03/21 Draft 008046 862,000.00 862,000.00 7,610,174.68 

03/21 Draft 008047 848,000.00 848,000.00 8,458,174.68 

03/21 Draft 008048 801,000.00 801,000.00 9,259,174.68 

03/21 Preauth Acct Payment 26,334.82 (26,334.82) 9,232,839.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/21 Preauth Acct Payment 28,761.76 (28,761.76) 9,204,078.10 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/21 Preauth Acct Payment 266.16 (266.16) 9,203,811.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 769,000.00 (769,000.00) 8,434,811.94 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 831 ,000.00 (831,000.00) 7,603,811.94 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 6,750,811.94 

03/21 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (870,000.00) 5,880,811.94 

03/22 Preauth Acct Payment 129,695.19 (129,695.19) 5,751,116.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/22 Draft 008057 825,000.00 825,000.00 6,576,116.75 

03/22 Draft 008058 816,000.00 816,000.00 7,392,116.75 

03/22 Draft 008059 802,000.00 802,000.00 8,194,116.75 

03/22 Draft 008060 791,000.00 791,000.00 8,985,116.75 

03/22 Draft 008061 721,000.00 721,000.00 9,706, 116.7S 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 804,000.00 (804,000.00) 8,902,116.75 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 8,057,116.75 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 7,200,116.75 

03/22 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 (875,000.00) 6,325,116.75 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/25 Draft 008065 87S,000.00 875,000.00 7,200,116.75 

03/25 Draft 008064 920,000.00 920,000.00 8,120,116.75 

03/25 Draft 008063 937,000.00 937,000.00 9,057,116.75 

03/25 Draft 008062 948,000.00 948,000.00 10,005,116.75 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 (902,000.00) 9,103,116.75 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 8,176,116.75 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 7,243,116.75 

03/25 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 6,296,116.75 

03/26 Preauth Acct Payment 174.76 (174.76) 6,295,941.99 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/26 Draft 008069 934,000.00 934,000.00 7,229,941.99 

03/26 Draft 008068 9S7,000.00 957,000.00 8,186,941.99 

03/26 Draft 008067 962,000.00 962,000.00 9,148,941.99 

03/26 Draft 008066 977,000.00 977,000.00 10,125,941 .99 

03/27 Preauth Acct Payment 331,834.69 (331 ,834.69) 9,794,107.30 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/27 Draft 008073 757,000.00 757,000.00 10,551,107.30 

03/27 Draft 008072 832,000.00 832,000.00 11,383,107.30 

03/27 Draft 008071 866,000.00 866,000.00 12,249,107.30 

03/27 Draft 008070 871,000.00 871,000.00 13,120,107.30 

03/27 Account Payment 19,494.98 (19,494.98) 13,100,612.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 812,000.00 (812,000.00) 1 2,288,61 2.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 11,406,612.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 10,513,612.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 9,607,612.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 8,690,612.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (949,000.00) 7,741,612.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 6,766,612.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 5,780,612.32 

03/27 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 4,790,612.32 

03/28 Draft 008077 744,000.00 744,000.00 5,534,612.32 

03/28 Draft 008076 865,000.00 865,000.00 6,399,612.32 

03/28 Draft 008075 880,000.00 880,000.00 7,279,612.32 

03/28 Draft 008074 893,000.00 893,000.00 8,172,612.32 

03/28 Account Payment 2,085.18 (2,085.18) 8,170,527.14 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 632,000.00 (632,000.00) 7,538,527.14 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 744,000.00 (744,000.00) 6,794,527.14 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 794,000.00 (794,000.00) 6,000,527.14 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

03/28 Special Prin Pmt 809,000.00 (809,000.00) 5,191,527.14 

03/29 Preauth Acct Payment 131,663.26 (131,663.26) 5,059,863.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/29 Draft 008040 26,209.94 26,209.94 5,086,073.82 

03/29 Draft 008038 19,924.58 19,924.58 5,105,998.40 

03/29 Draft 008037 16,530.53 16,530.53 5,122,528.93 

03/29 Draft 008078 947,000.00 947,000.00 6,069,528.93 

03/29 Draft 008079 938,000.00 938,000.00 7,007,528.93 

03/29 Draft 008080 926,000.00 926,000.00 7,933,528.93 

03/29 Draft 008081 894,000.00 894,000.00 8,827,528.93 

03/29 Draft 008092 620,000.00 620,000.00 9,447,528.93 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 730,000.00 (730,000.00) 8,717,528.93 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 (904,000.00) 7,813,528.93 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 6,823,528.93 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 5,847,528.93 

03/29 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 4,864,528.93 

04/01 Preauth Acct Payment 27,018.18 (27,018.1 8) 4,837,510.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/02 Preauth Acct Payment 63.43 (63.43) 4,837,447.32 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/02 Draft 008050 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,843,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008087 917,000.00 917,000.00 5,760,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008088 906,000.00 906,000.00 6,666,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008089 889,000.00 889,000.00 7,555,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008090 871,000.00 871,000.00 8,426,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008091 829,000.00 829,000.00 9,255,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008086 748,000.00 748,000.00 10,003,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008085 833,000.00 833,000.00 10,836,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008082 873,000.00 873,000.00 11,709,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008083 864,000.00 864,000.00 12,573,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008084 849,000.00 849,000.00 13,422,447.32 

04/02 Draft 008053 6,200.00 6,200.00 13,428,647.32 

04/02 Draft 008056 6,200.00 6,200.00 13,434,847.32 

04/02 Account Payment 19,851 .31 (19,851 .31) 13,414,996.01 

04/02 Account Payment 3,604.54 (3,604.54) 13,411,391.47 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 714,000.00 (714,000.00) 12,697,391.47 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 (855,000.00) 11,842,391.47 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 10,981,391.47 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 10,109,391.47 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 9,216,391.47 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 8,303,391.47 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 7,378,391.47 

04/02 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 6,431,391.47 

04/03 Preauth Acct Payment 374,011.76 (374,011 .76) 6,057,379.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/03 Draft 008052 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,063,979.71 

04/03 Draft 008051 15,400.00 15,400.00 6,079,379.71 

04/03 Draft 008100 732,000.00 732,000.00 6,811,379.71 

04/03 Draft 008099 834,000.00 834,000.00 7,645,379.71 

04/03 Draft 008098 843,000.00 843,000.00 8,488,379.71 

04/03 Draft 008097 869,000.00 869,000.00 9,357,379.71 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 749,000.00 (749,000.00) 8,608,379.71 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 858,000.00 (858,000.00) 7,750,379.71 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 6,874,379.71 

04/03 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00) 5,980,379.71 

04/04 Preauth Acct Payment 22,644.81 (22,644.81) 5,957,734.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/04 Preauth Acct Payment 106.98 (106.98) 5,957,627.92 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/04 Draft 008055 6,500.00 6,500.00 5,964,127.92 

04/04 Draft 008101 997,000.00 997,000.00 6,961,127.92 

04/04 Draft 008102 990,000.00 990,000.00 7,951,127.92 

04/04 Draft 008103 988,000.00 988,000.00 8,939,127.92 

04/04 Draft 008104 985,000.00 985,000.00 9,924,127.92 

04/04 Draft 008105 940,000.00 940,000.00 10,864,127.92 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 9,929,127.92 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 8,945,127.92 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 (989,000.00) 7,956,127.92 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 (995,000.00) 6,961,127.92 

04/04 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 5,964,127.92 

04/05 Preauth Acct Payment 140,816.68 (140,816.68) 5,823,311.24 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/05 Draft 008106 954,000.00 954,000.00 6,777,311.24 
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CLIENT NAME SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/05 Draft 008107 948,000.00 948,000.00 7,725,311.24 

04/05 Draft 0081 08 925,000.00 925,000.00 8,650,31 1 .24 

04/05 Draft 008109 873,000.00 873,000.00 9,523,311.24 

04/05 Draft 008049 5,000.00 5,000.00 9,528,311.24 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 4,752.00 (4,752.00) 9,523,559.24 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 767,000.00 (767,000.00) 8,756,559.24 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 840,248.00 (840,248.00) 7,916,311.24 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 815,000.00 (815,000.00) 7,101,311.24 

04/05 Special Prin Pmt 833,000.00 (833,000.00) 6,268,311.24 

04/08 Draft 008113 868,000.00 868,000.00 7, 136,311.24 

04/08 Draft 008112 898,000.00 898,000.00 8,034,311.24 

04/08 Draft 008111 908,000.00 908,000.00 8,942,311.24 

04/08 Draft 00811 O 921,000.00 921,000.00 9,863,311.24 

04/08 Draft 008039 32,681 .27 32,681 .27 9,895,992.51 

04/08 Account Payment 3,549.38 (3,549.38) 9,892,443.13 

04/08 Account Payment 4.482.26 (4,482.26) 9,887,960.87 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 837,000.00 (837,000.00) 9,050,960.87 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 8,147,960.87 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 7,229,960.87 

04/08 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 6,299,960.87 

04/09 Preauth Acct Payment 25,811.80 (25,811 .80) 6,274,149.07 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/09 Preauth Acct Payment 67.79 (67.79) 6,274,081.28 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/09 Draft 008117 853,000.00 853,000.00 7,127,081.28 

04/09 Draft 008116 886,000.00 886,000.00 8,013,081.28 

04/09 Draft 008115 892,000.00 892,000.00 8,905,081.28 

04/09 Draft 008114 914,000.00 914,000.00 9,819,081.28 

04/09 Draft 008094 22,306.56 22,306.56 9,841,387.84 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 800,000.00 (800,000.00) 9,041,387.84 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 8,168,387.84 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 885,000.00 (885,000.00) 7,283,387.84 

04/09 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 6,391,387.84 

04/10 Preauth Acct Payment 524,712.39 (524,712.39) 5,866,675.45 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/10 Draft 008121 867,000.00 867,000.00 6,733,675.45 

04/10 Draft 008122 695,000.00 695,000.00 7,428,675.45 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/10 Draft 0081 20 876,000.00 876,000.00 8,304,675.45 

04/10 Draft 008119 891,000.00 891,000.00 9,195,675.45 

04/10 Draft 008118 923,000.00 923,000.00 10,118,675.45 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 799,000.00 (799,000.00) 9,319,675.45 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 820,000.00 (820,000.00) 8,499,675.45 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 832,000.00 (832,000.00) 7,667,675.45 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 849,000.00 (849,000.00) 6,818,675.45 

04/10 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 5,956,675.45 

04/11 Preauth Acct Payment 31,648.50 (31,648.S0) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/11 Preauth Acct Payment 36.69 (36.69) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/11 Draft 0080S4 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,964,175.45 

04/11 Draft 0081 23 870,000.00 870,000.00 6,834,175.45 

04/11 Draft 0081 24 866,000.00 866,000.00 7,700, 17S.45 

04/11 Draft 008125 816,000.00 816,000.00 8,516,175.45 

04/11 Draft 008126 713,000.00 713,000.00 9,229,175.45 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 769,000.00 (769,000.00) 8,460,175.45 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 837,000.00 (837,000.00) 7,623, 17S.4S 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 865,000.00 (865,000.00) 6,758,175.45 

04/11 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 5,881, 175.4S 

04/12 Preauth Acct Payment 28,028.36 (1 1,876.83) (16,151.53) 5,865,023.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/12 Preauth Acct Payment 71,842.61 (71,842.61 ) 5,793,181.31 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/12 Draft 008131 927,000.00 927,000.00 6,720,181.31 

04/12 Draft 008132 914,000.00 914,000.00 7,634,181.31 

04/12 Draft 008133 900,000.00 900,000.00 8,534,181.31 

04/12 Draft 008134 841,000.00 841,000.00 9,375,181.31 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 19,537.17 (19,537.17) 9,35S,644. 14 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 732,000.00 (732,000.00) 8,623,644.14 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 792,000.00 (792,000.00) 7,831,644.14 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 813,000.00 (813,000.00) 7,018,644.14 

04/12 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 (834,000.00) 6,184,644.14 

04/15 Draft 008093 31,939.68 31,939.68 6,216,583.82 

04/15 Draft 008138 907,000.00 907,000.00 7,123,583.82 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/15 Draft 008135 978,000.00 978,000.00 8,101,583.82 

04/15 Draft 008137 954,000.00 954,000.00 9,055,583.82 

04/15 Draft 008136 961,000.00 961,000.00 10,016,583.82 

04/15 Account Payment 19,098.65 (19,098.65) 9,997,485.17 

04/15 Account Payment 764.11 (764.11) 9,996,721.06 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 (878,000.00) 9,118,721.06 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 8,199,721.06 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 (932,000.00) 7,267,721.06 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 6,320,721.06 

04/16 Preauth Acct Payment 61,569.51 (61,569.51) 6,259,151.55 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/16 Preauth Acct Payment 416.93 (416.93) 6,258,734.62 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/16 Draft 008143 735,000.00 735,000.00 6,993,734.62 

04/16 Draft008141 848,000.00 848,000.00 7,841,734.62 

04/16 Draft 008142 832,000.00 832,000.00 8,673,734.62 

04/16 Draft 008139 881,000.00 881,000.00 9,554,734.62 

04/16 Draft008140 867,000.00 867,000.00 10,421,734.62 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 9,424,734.62 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 8,434,734.62 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 7,446,734.62 

04/16 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 6,469,734.62 

04/17 Preauth Acct Payment 491,503.98 (491,503.98) 5,978,230.64 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/17 Draft 008144 847,000.00 847,000.00 6,825,230.64 

04/17 Draft008145 838,000.00 838,000.00 7,663,230.64 

04/17 Draft 008146 815,000.00 815,000.00 8,478,230.64 

04/17 Draft008147 763,000.00 763,000.00 9,241,230.64 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 798,000.00 (798,000.00) 8,443,230.64 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 (888,000.00) 7,555,230.64 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 851,000.00 (851,000.00) 6,704,230.64 

04/17 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (870,000.00) 5,834,230.64 

04/18 Preauth Acct Payment 45,561.98 (45,561.98) 5,788,668.66 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/18 Draft 008150 810,000.00 810,000.00 6,598,668.66 

04/18 Draft 008148 847,000.00 847,000.00 7,445,668.66 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 

Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/18 Draft 008149 826,000.00 826,000.00 8,271,668.66 

04/18 Draft 0081 S 1 693,000.00 693,000.00 8,964,668.66 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 653,000.00 (653,000.00) 8,311,668.66 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 851,248.00 (851,248.00) 7,460,420.66 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 821,000.00 (821,000.00) 6,639,420.66 

04/18 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 (835,000.00) 5,804,420.66 

04/19 Preauth Acct Payment 181,764.05 (181,764.05) 5,622,656.61 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/19 Draft 008160 949,000.00 949,000.00 6,571,656.61 

04/19 Draft 008161 933,000.00 933,000.00 7,504,656.61 

04/19 Draft 008162 927,000.00 927,000.00 8,431,656.61 

04/19 Draft 008163 861,000.00 861,000.00 9,292,656.61 

04/19 Draft 008095 28,192.28 28,192.28 9,320,848.89 

04/19 Draft 008096 24,872.52 24,872.52 9,345,721.41 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 721,000.00 (721,000.00) 8,624,721.41 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 793,000.00 (793,000.00) 7,831,721.41 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 820,000.00 (820,000.00) 7,011,721.41 

04/19 Special Prin Pmt 839,000.00 (839,000.00) 6,172,721.41 

04/22 Draft 008164 884,000.00 884,000.00 7,056,721.41 

04/22 Draft 008165 872,000.00 872,000.00 7,928,721.41 

04/22 Draft 008166 865,000.00 865,000.00 8,793,721.41 

04/22 Draft 00816 7 858,000.00 858,000.00 9,651,721.41 

04/22 Draft 008168 828,000.00 828,000.00 10,479,721.41 

04/22 Account Payment 8,307.29 (8,307.29) 10,471,414.12 

04/22 Account Payment 8,418.65 (8,418.65) 10,462,995.47 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 742,000.00 (742,000.00) 9,720,995.47 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 (856,000.00) 8,864,995.47 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 7,985,995.47 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 7,079,995.47 

04/22 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 6,166,995.47 

04/23 Preauth Acct Payment 9,748.59 (9,748.59) 6,157,246.88 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/23 Preauth Acct Payment 477.69 (477.69) 6,156,769.19 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/23 Draft 008169 877,000.00 877,000.00 7,033,769.19 

04/23 Draft 008172 820,000.00 820,000.00 7,853,769.19 

04/23 Draft 008171 852,000.00 852,000.00 8,705,769.19 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/23 Draft 008170 861,000.00 861,000.00 9,566,769.19 

04/23 Draft 008129 14,195.42 14,195.42 9,580,964.61 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 732,000.00 (732,000.00) 8,848,964.61 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 783,000.00 (783,000.00) 8,065,964.61 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 806,000.00 (806,000.00) 7,259,964.61 

04/23 Special Prin Pmt 812,000.00 (812,000.00) 6,447,964.61 

04/24 Preauth Acct Payment 21,321.12 (21,321.12) 6,426,643.49 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/24 Preauth Acct Payment 481,323.35 (481,323.35) 5,945,320.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/24 Draft 008176 711,000.00 711,000.00 6,656,320.14 

04/24 Draft 008175 805,000.00 805,000.00 7,461,320.14 

04/24 Draft 008174 817,000.00 817,000.00 8,278,320.14 

04/24 Draft 0081 73 828,000.00 828,000.00 9,106,320.14 

04/25 Draft 008180 769,000.00 769,000.00 9,875,320.14 

04/25 Draft 0081 78 803,000.00 803,000.00 10,678,320.14 

04/25 Draft 008179 793,000.00 793,000.00 11,471,320.14 

04/25 Draft 008177 810,000.00 810,000.00 12,281,320.14 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 744,000.00 (744,000.00) 11,537,320.14 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 775,000.00 (775,000.00) 10,762,320.14 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 776,000.00 (776,000.00) 9,986,320.14 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 786,000.00 (786,000.00) 9,200,320.14 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 795,000.00 (795,000.00) 8,405,320.14 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 836,000.00 (836,000.00) 7,569,320.14 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 6,712,320.14 

04/25 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 5,838,320.14 

04/26 Preauth Acct Payment 22,632.23 (22,632.23) 5,815,687.91 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/26 Preauth Acct Payment 35,974.09 (35,974.09) 5,779,713.82 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/26 Draft 008189 803,000.00 803,000.00 6,582,713.82 

04/26 Draft 008188 858,000.00 858,000.00 7,440,713.82 

04/26 Draft 008187 861,000.00 861,000.00 8,301,713.82 

04/26 Draft 008186 873,000.00 873,000.00 9,174,713.82 

04/26 Draft 008185 898,000.00 898,000.00 10,072,713.82 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 788,000.00 (788,000.00) 9,284,713.82 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 821,000.00 (821,000.00) 8,463,713.82 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 (834,000.00) 7,629,713.82 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 6,772,713.82 

04/26 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 {870,000.00) 5,902,713.82 

04/29 Draft 008193 805,000.00 805,000.00 6,707,713.82 

04/29 Draft 008192 849,000.00 849,000.00 7,556,713.82 

04/29 Draft008191 865,000.00 865,000.00 8,421,713.82 

04/29 Draft 008190 879,000.00 879,000.00 9,300,713.82 

04/29 Draft 008130 27,185.75 27,185.75 9,327,899.57 

04/29 Account Payment 6,776.89 (6,776.89) 9,321,122.68 

04/29 Account Payment 3,715.38 (3,715.38) 9,317,407.30 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 722,000.00 (722,000.00) 8,595,407.30 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 806,000.00 (806,000.00) 7,789,407.30 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 811,000.00 (811,000.00) 6,978,407.30 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 {826,000.00) 6, 152,407.30 

04/29 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 (835,000.00) 5,317,407.30 

04/30 Preauth Acct Payment 31 ,933.54 (31,933.54) 5,285,473.76 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/30 Preauth Acct Payment 402.20 (402.20) 5,285,071.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/30 Draft 008196 836,000.00 836,000.00 6,121,071.56 

04/30 Draft 008197 808,000.00 808,000.00 6,929,071.56 

04/30 Draft 008195 844,000.00 844,000.00 7,773,071 .56 

04/30 Draft 008194 857,000.00 857,000.00 8,630,071.56 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 991 ,000.00 (991,000.00) 7,639,071 .56 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 6,646,071.56 

04/30 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 5,649,071.56 

05/01 Preauth Acct Payment 484,884.79 (484,884.79) 5,164,186.77 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/01 Draft 008201 870,000.00 870,000.00 6,034,186.77 

05/01 Draft 008206 650,000.00 650,000.00 6,684,186.77 

05/01 Draft 008200 911,000.00 911,000.00 7,595,186.77 

05/01 Draft 008199 926,000.00 926,000.00 8,521,186.77 

05/01 Draft 008198 943,000.00 943,000.00 9,464,186.77 

05/01 Draft 008127 14,672.02 14,672.02 9,478,858.79 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 655,000.00 (655,000.00) 8,823,858.79 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 (852,000.00) 7,971,858.79 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 779,000.00 (779,000.00) 7,192,858.79 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 6,348,858.79 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 5,487,858.79 

05/01 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 (884,000.00) 4,603,858.79 

05/02 Draft 008202 938,000.00 938,000.00 5,541,858.79 

05/02 Draft 008203 925,000.00 925,000.00 6,466,858.79 

05/02 Draft 008205 852,000.00 852,000.00 7,318,858.79 

05/02 Draft 008204 907,000.00 907,000.00 8,225,858.79 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 765,000.00 (765,000.00) 7,460,858.79 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 772,000.00 (772,000.00) 6,688,858.79 

05/02 Special Prin Pmt 721,000.00 (721,000.00) 5,967,858.79 

05/03 Draft 008158 6,500.00 6,500.00 5,974,358.79 

05/03 Draft 008181 32,029.52 32,029.52 6,006,388.31 

05/03 Draft 008207 841,000.00 841,000.00 6,847,388.31 

05/03 Draft 008208 832,000.00 832,000.00 7,679,388.31 

05/03 Draft 008209 817,000.00 817,000.00 8,496,388.31 

05/03 Draft 008211 708,000.00 708,000.00 9,204,388.31 

05/03 Draft 00821 O 802,000.00 802,000.00 10,006,388.31 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 9,094,388.31 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 (856,000.00) 8,238,388.31 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (895,000.00) 7,343,388.31 

05/03 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 6,440,388.31 

05/06 Draft 008153 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,446,388.31 

05/06 Draft 008213 925,000.00 925,000.00 7,371,388.31 

05/06 Draft 008212 939,000.00 939,000.00 8,310,388.31 

05/06 Draft 00821 5 856,000.00 856,000.00 9,166,388.31 

05/06 Draft 008214 910,000.00 910,000.00 10,076,388.31 

05/06 Draft 008154 15,400.00 15,400.00 10,091,788.31 

05/06 Preauth Acct Payment 27,567.78 (27,567.78) 10,064,220.53 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 705,000.00 (705,000.00) 9,359,220.53 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 780,000.00 (780,000.00) 8,579,220.53 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 749,000.00 (749,000.00) 7,830,220.53 

05/06 Special Prin Pmt 766,000.00 (766,000.00) 7,064,220.53 

05/07 Preauth Acct Payment 114.14 (114.14) 7,064,106.39 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/07 Draft 008219 914,000.00 914,000.00 7,978,106.39 

05/07 Draft 008220 896,000.00 896,000.00 8,874,106.39 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/07 Draft 008218 927,000.00 927,000.00 9,801,106.39 

05/07 Draft 008216 957,000.00 957,000.00 10,758,106.39 

05/07 Draft 008217 943,000.00 943,000.00 11,701,106.39 

05/07 Draft 008156 6,200.00 6,200.00 11,707,306.39 

05/07 Draft 008159 6,200.00 6,200.00 11,713,506.39 

05/07 Draft 008152 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,718,506.39 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 783,000.00 (783,000.00) 10,935,506.39 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00) 10,041,506.39 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 (905,000.00) 9,136,506.39 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 8,223,506.39 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 7,297,506.39 

05/07 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 6,351,506.39 

05/08 Preauth Acct Payment 506,067.09 (506,067.09) 5,845,439.30 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/08 Draft 008223 704,000.00 704,000.00 6,549,439.30 

05/08 Draft 008222 764,000.00 764,000.00 7,313,439.30 

05/08 Draft 008221 779,000.00 779,000.00 8,092,439.30 

05/08 Account Payment 1,470.45 (1,470.45) 8,090,968.85 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 669,000.00 (669,000.00) 7,421,968.85 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 715,000.00 (715,000.00) 6,706,968.85 

05/08 Special Prin Pmt 740,000.00 (740,000.00) 5,966,968.85 

05/09 Draft 008155 6,600.00 6,600.00 5,973,568.85 

05/09 Draft 008224 909,000.00 909,000.00 6,882,568.85 

05/09 Draft 008225 903,000.00 903,000.00 7,785,568.85 

05/09 Draft 008226 891,000.00 891,000.00 8,676,568.85 

05/09 Draft 008227 864,000.00 864,000.00 9,540,568.85 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 808,000.00 (808,000.00) 8,732,568.85 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 7,806,568.85 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 6,854,568.85 

05/09 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 5,881,568.85 

05/10 Preauth Acct Payment 36,979.84 (36,979.84) 5,844,589.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/10 Draft 008157 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,852,089.01 

05/10 Draft 008182 33,467.62 33,467.62 5,885,556.63 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 841,000.00 (841,000.00) 5,044,556.63 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 4, 154,556.63 

05/10 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 3,245,556.63 

05/13 Preauth Acct Payment 35,701.52 (32,311.87) (3,389.65) 3,242.166.98 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 11 17397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

0S/13 Draft 008232 784,000.00 784,000.00 4,026, 166.98 

05/13 Draft 008233 768,000.00 768,000.00 4,794, 166.98 

05/13 Draft 008234 750,000.00 750,000.00 5,544,166.98 

05/13 Draft 008235 698,000.00 698,000.00 6,242,166.98 

05/13 Draft 00824 1 748,000.00 748,000.00 6,990,166.98 

05/13 Draft 008240 825,000.00 825,000.00 7,815,166.98 

05/13 Draft 008239 836,000.00 836,000.00 8,651,166.98 

05/13 Draft 008238 852,000.00 852,000.00 9,503,166.98 

05/13 Draft 008237 866,000.00 866,000.00 10,369,166.98 

05/13 Draft 008236 873,000.00 873,000.00 11,242,166.98 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 692,000.00 (692,000.00) 10,550,166.98 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 831,000.00 (831,000.00) 9,719,166.98 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 846,000.00 (846,000.00) 8,873,166.98 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861 ,000.00) 8,012,166.98 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (870,000.00) 7,142,166.98 

05/13 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 6,256,166.98 

05/14 Preauth Acct Payment 241.14 (241 .14) 6,255,925.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/14 Draft 008243 947,000.00 947,000.00 7,202,925.84 

05/14 Draft 008242 954,000.00 954,000.00 8,156,925.84 

05/14 Draft 008244 899,000.00 899,000.00 9,055,925.84 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 8,162,925.84 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 7,218,925.84 

05/14 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 6,255,925.84 

05/15 Preauth Acct Payment 260.44 (260.44) 6,255,665.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/15 Preauth Acct Payment 466,522.03 (466,522.03) 5,789,143.37 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/15 Draft 008246 937,000.00 937,000.00 6,726,143.37 

05/15 Draft 008248 859,000.00 859,000.00 7,585,143.37 

05/15 Draft 008247 914,000.00 914,000.00 8,499,143.37 

05/15 Draft 008245 943,000.00 943,000.00 9,442,143.37 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 840,000.00 (840,000.00) 8,602,143.37 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 7,725,143.37 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 6,838,143.37 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/15 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00) 5,944,143.37 

05/16 Preauth Acct Payment 22,494.97 (22,494.97) 5,921,648.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/16 Draft 008184 lS,442.69 lS,442.69 5,937,091.09 

05/16 Draft 008228 37,754.21 37,754.21 5,974,845.30 

05/16 Draft 008183 32,339.23 32,339.23 6,007,184.53 

05/16 Draft 008128 23,345.70 23,345.70 6,030,530.23 

05/16 Draft 008249 907,000.00 907,000.00 6,937,530.23 

05/16 Draft 008250 892,000.00 892,000.00 7,829,530.23 

05/16 Draft 008251 846,000.00 846,000.00 8,675,530.23 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 7,803,530.23 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 6,877,530.23 

05/16 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 5,934,530.23 

05/17 Preauth Acct Payment 34,669.95 (34,669.95) 5,899,860.28 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/17 Draft 008230 31,616.61 31,616.61 5,931,476.89 

05/17 Draft 008257 623,000.00 623,000.00 6,554,476.89 

05/17 Draft 008256 832,000.00 832,000.00 7,386,476.89 

05/17 Draft 008255 840,000.00 840,000.00 8,226,476.89 

05/17 Draft 008254 847,000.00 847,000.00 9,073,476.89 

05/17 Draft 008253 914,000.00 914,000.00 9,987,476.89 

05/17 Draft 008252 926,000.00 926,000.00 10,913,476.89 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 744,000.00 (744,000.00) 10,169,476.89 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 9,253,476.89 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 8,326,476.89 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 7,388,476.89 

05/17 Special Prin Pmt 940,935.10 (940,935.10) 6,447,541.79 

05/20 Draft 008261 691,000.00 691,000.00 7,138,541.79 

05/20 Draft 008260 755,000.00 755,000.00 7,893,541.79 

05/20 Draft 008258 794,000.00 794,000.00 8,687,541.79 

05/20 Draft 008259 776,000.00 776,000.00 9,463,541.79 

05/20 Account Payment 2,756.15 (2,756.15) 9,460,785.64 

05/20 Account Payment 4,000.55 (4,000.55) 9,456,785.09 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 715,000.00 (715,000.00) 8,741,785.09 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 775,000.00 (77S,000.00) 7,966,785.09 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 796,000.00 (796,000.00) 7,170,785.09 

05/20 Special Prin Pmt 817,000.00 (817,000.00) 6,353,785.09 

05/21 Preauth Acct Payment 111.37 (111.37) 6,353,673.72 
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12/31 /24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 781,000.00 (781,000.00) 5,572,673.72 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 843,000.00 (843,000.00) 4,729,673.72 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 3,876,673.72 

05/21 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 (878,000.00) 2,998,673.72 

05/22 Preauth Acct Payment 526,015.40 (526,015.40) 2,472,658.32 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/22 Draft 008267 922,000.00 922,000.00 3,394,658.32 

05/22 Draft 008268 861,000.00 861,000.00 4,255,658.32 

05/22 Draft 008266 957,000.00 957,000.00 5,212,658.32 

05/22 Draft 008262 915,000.00 915,000.00 6,127,658.32 

05/22 Draft 008263 886,000.00 886,000.00 7,013,658.32 

05/22 Draft 008264 874,000.00 874,000.00 7,887,658.32 

05/22 Draft 008265 823,000.00 823,000.00 8,710,658.32 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 (954,000.00) 7,756,658.32 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 6,773,658.32 

05/22 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 5,783,658.32 

05/23 Draft 008272 713,000.00 713,000.00 6,496,658.32 

05/23 Draft 008271 827,000.00 827,000.00 7,323,658.32 

05/23 Draft 008270 845,000.00 845,000.00 8, 168,658.32 

05/23 Draft 008269 865,000.00 865,000.00 9,033,658.32 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 691,000.00 (691,000.00) 8,342,658.32 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 786,000.00 (786,000.00) 7,556,658.32 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 808,000.00 (808,000.00) 6,748,658.32 

05/23 Special Prin Pmt 820,000.00 (820,000.00) 5,928,658.32 

05/24 Preauth Acct Payment 334.46 (334.46) 5,928,323.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/24 Draft 008288 811,000.00 811,000.00 6,739,323.86 

05/24 Draft 008287 864,000.00 864,000.00 7,603,323.86 

05/24 Draft 008286 870,000.00 870,000.00 8,473,323.86 

05/24 Draft 008285 886,000.00 886,000.00 9,359,323.86 

05/24 Draft 008284 895,000.00 895,000.00 10,254,323.86 

05/24 Draft 008231 33,369.66 33,369.66 10,287,693.52 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 9,308,693.52 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 (991,000.00) 8,317,693.52 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 (995,000.00) 7,322,693.52 

05/24 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 (998,000.00) 6,324,693.52 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

05/28 Draft 008289 924,000.00 924,000.00 7,248,693.52 

05/28 Draft 008290 911,000.00 911,000.00 8,159,693.52 

05/28 Draft 008291 887,000.00 887,000.00 9,046,693.52 

05/28 Draft 008292 829,000.00 829,000.00 9,875,693.52 

05/28 Preauth Acct Payment 248.52 (248.52) 9,875,445.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/28 Draft 008293 991,000.00 991,000.00 10,866,445.00 

05/28 Draft 008294 983,000.00 983,000.00 11,849,445.00 

05/28 Draft 008295 956,000.00 956,000.00 12,805,445.00 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 792,000.00 (792,000.00) 12,013,445.00 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 822,000.00 (822,000.00) 11,191,445.00 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 837,000.00 (837,000.00) 10,354,445.00 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 843,000.00 (843,000.00) 9,511,445.00 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 8,650,445.00 

05/28 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (950,000.00) 7,700,445.00 

05/29 Preauth Acct Payment 620,961.25 (620,961.25) 7,079,483.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/29 Draft 008296 793,000.00 793,000.00 7,872,483.75 

05/29 Draft 008300 720,000.00 720,000.00 8,592,483.75 

05/29 Draft 008297 781,000.00 781,000.00 9,373,483.75 

05/29 Draft 008298 775,000.00 775,000.00 10,148,483.75 

05/29 Draft 008299 751,000.00 751,000.00 10,899,483.75 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 9,953,483.75 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 8,996,483.75 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 8,030,483.75 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 7,051,483.75 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 6,071,483.75 

05/29 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 (996,000.00) 5,075,483.75 

05/30 Draft 008304 980,000.00 980,000.00 6,055,483.75 

05/30 Draft 008303 992,000.00 992,000.00 7,047,483.75 

05/30 Draft 008301 998,000.00 998,000.00 8,045,483.75 

05/30 Draft 008302 995,000.00 995,000.00 9,040,483.75 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 703,000.00 (703,000.00) 8,337,483.75 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 815,000.00 (815,000.00) 7,522,483.75 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 836,000.00 (836,000.00) 6,686,483.75 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 5,841,483.75 

05/30 Special Prin Pmt 851,000.00 (851,000.00) 4,990,483.75 

05/31 Preauth Acct Pavment 23,883.08 (23,883.08) 4,966,600.67 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/31 Preauth Acct Payment 35,618.32 (3S,618.32) 4,930,982.35 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/31 Draft 008306 872,000.00 872,000.00 5,802,982.35 

05/31 Draft 008305 888,000.00 888,000.00 6,690,982.35 

05/31 Draft 008310 783,000.00 783,000.00 7,473,982.35 

05/31 Draft 008309 844,000.00 844,000.00 8,317,982.35 

05/31 Draft 008307 867,000.00 867,000.00 9,184,982.35 

05/31 Draft 008308 851,000.00 851,000.00 10,035,982.35 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 9,138,982.35 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 (954,000.00) 8,184,982.35 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 7,215,982.35 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 6,244,982.35 

05/31 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 5,257,982.35 

06/03 Preauth Acct Payment 62,972.88 (62,972.88) 5,195,009.47 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/03 Preauth Acct Payment 57.21 (57.21) 5,194,952.26 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/03 Draft 008311 837,000.00 837,000.00 6,031,952.26 

06/03 Draft 008312 821,000.00 821,000.00 6,852,952.26 

06/03 Draft 008314 736,000.00 736,000.00 7,588,952.26 

06/03 Draft 008313 806,000.00 806,000.00 8,394,952.26 

06/03 Draft 008273 26,996.48 26,996.48 8,421,948.74 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 7,547,948.74 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 6,621,948.74 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 5,688,948.74 

06/03 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 4,741,948.74 

06/04 Preauth Acct Payment 27,754.45 (27,754.45) 4,714,194.29 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/04 Preauth Acct Payment 33,163.32 (33,163.32) 4,681,030.97 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/04 Preauth Acct Payment 52.83 (52.83) 4,680,978.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/04 Draft 008317 775,000.00 775,000.00 5,455,978.14 

06/04 Draft 008318 723,000.00 723,000.00 6,178,978.14 

06/04 Draft 008316 793,000.00 793,000.00 6,971,978.14 

06/04 Draft 008315 809,000.00 809,000.00 7,780,978.14 

06/04 Draft 008282 6,200.00 6,200.00 7,787,178.14 

06/04 Draft 008279 6,200.00 6,200.00 7,793,378.14 

06/04 Draft 008276 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,798,378.14 

06/04 Account Payment 2,418.74 (2,418.74) 7,795,959.40 

06/04 Account Payment 4,104.43 (4,104.43) 7,791,854.97 

06/04 Account Payment 14,227.31 (14,227.31) 7,777,627.66 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 650,000.00 (650,000.00) 7,127,627.66 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 680,000.00 (680,000.00) 6,447,627.66 

06/04 Special Prin Pmt 706,000.00 (706,000.00) S,741,627.66 

06/05 Preauth Acct Payment 487,811.21 (487,811.21) 5,253,816.45 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/05 Draft 008280 7,500.00 7,500.00 5,261,316.45 

06/05 Draft 008283 15,400.00 15,400.00 5,276,716.45 

06/05 Draft 008322 912,000.00 912,000.00 6,188,716.45 

06/05 Draft 008321 957,000.00 957,000.00 7,145,716.45 

06/05 Draft 008320 977,000.00 977,000.00 8,122,716.45 

06/05 Draft 008319 984,000.00 984,000.00 9,106,716.45 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 685,000.00 (685,000.00) 8,421,716.45 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 766,000.00 (766,000.00) 7,655,716.45 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 778,000.00 (778,000.00) 6,877,716.45 

06/05 Special Prin Pmt 796,000.00 (796,000.00) 6,081,716.45 

06/06 Preauth Acct Payment 41.05 (41.05) 6,081,675.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/06 Draft 008281 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,088,175.40 

06/06 Draft 008278 6,600.00 6,600.00 6,094,775.40 

06/06 Draft 008327 977,000.00 977,000.00 7,071,775.40 

06/06 Draft 008326 985,000.00 985,000.00 8,056,775.40 

06/06 Draft 008325 989,000.00 989,000.00 9,045,775.40 

06/06 Draft 008324 993,000.00 993,000.00 10,038,775.40 

06/06 Draft 008323 996,000.00 996,000.00 11,034,775.40 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 788,000.00 (788,000.00) 10,246,775.40 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 830,000.00 (830,000.00) 9,416,775.40 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 8,572,775.40 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 (856,000.00) 7,716,775.40 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 6,848,775.40 

06/06 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 5,969,775.40 

06/07 Preauth Acct Payment 34,422.66 (34,422.66) 5,935,352.74 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/07 Preauth Acct Payment 112,503.74 (112,503.74) 5,822,849.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/07 Draft 008331 948,000.00 948,000.00 6,770,849.00 

06/07 Draft 008332 935,000.00 935,000.00 7,705,849.00 

06/07 Draft 008333 925,000.00 925,000.00 8,630,849.00 

06/07 Draft 008334 867,000.00 867,000.00 9,497,849.00 

06/07 Draft 008275 26,993.26 26,993.26 9,524,842.26 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 787,000.00 (787,000.00) 8,737,842.26 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 829,000.00 (829,000.00) 7,908,842.26 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 7,063,842.26 

06/07 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 6,202,842.26 

06/10 Draft 008277 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,208,842.26 

06/10 Draft 008337 740,000.00 740,000.00 6,948,842.26 

06/10 Draft 008335 798,000.00 798,000.00 7,746,842.26 

06/10 Draft 008336 767,000.00 767,000.00 8,513,842.26 

06/10 Account Payment 2,732.57 (2,732.57) 8,511,109.69 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 728,000.00 (728,000.00) 7,783,109.69 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 783,000.00 (783,000.00) 7,000,109.69 

06/10 Special Prin Pmt 806,000.00 (806,000.00) 6,194,109.69 

06/11 Preauth Acct Payment 24,142.35 (24, 142.35) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/11 Preauth Acct Payment 355.96 (355.96) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/11 Draft 008341 635,000.00 635,000.00 6,829,109.69 

06/11 Draft 008340 776,000.00 776,000.00 7,605,109.69 

06/11 Draft 008339 804,000.00 804,000.00 8,409,109.69 

06/11 Draft 008338 811,000.00 811,000.00 9,220,109.69 

06/11 Account Payment 1,535.92 (1,535.92) 

Farmpay 

000000000107453 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 8,334,109.69 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 7,412,109.69 

***Continued on next page*** 

B-10.94-46201F19.p10 126481012 20-54 



COMPEER 
FI NAN C I AL­
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 40 of 107 

12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/11 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 6,464,109.69 

06/12 Preauth Acct Payment 28,058.37 (28,058.37) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/12 Preauth Acct Payment 549,908.46 (3,406.71) (546,501.75) 5,917,607.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/12 Draft 008342 894,000.00 894,000.00 6,811,607.94 

06/12 Draft 008347 720,000.00 720,000.00 7,531,607.94 

06/12 Draft 008346 843,000.00 843,000.00 8,374,607.94 

06/12 Draft 008345 855,000.00 855,000.00 9,229,607.94 

06/12 Draft 008344 867,000.00 867,000.00 10,096,607.94 

06/12 Draft 008343 886,000.00 886,000.00 10,982,607.94 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 733,000.00 (733,000.00) 10,249,607.94 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 9,405,607.94 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 8,552,607.94 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 7,683,607.94 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 (875,000.00) 6,808,607.94 

06/12 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 5,926,607.94 

06/13 Draft 008351 785,000.00 785,000.00 6,711,607.94 

06/13 Draft 008350 831,000.00 831,000.00 7,542,607.94 

06/13 Draft 008349 848,000.00 848,000.00 8,390,607.94 

06/13 Draft 008348 861,000.00 861,000.00 9,251,607.94 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 829,000.00 (829,000.00) 8,422,607.94 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 7,560,607.94 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 6,684,607.94 

06/13 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 5,791,607.94 

06/14 Preauth Acct Payment 75,140.11 (75,140.11) 5,716,467.83 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/14 Draft 008352 871,000.00 871,000.00 6,587,467.83 

06/14 Draft 008353 855,000.00 855,000.00 7,442,467.83 

06/14 Draft 008354 832,000.00 832,000.00 8,274,467.83 

06/14 Draft 008355 762,000.00 762,000.00 9,036,467.83 

06/14 Draft 008329 26,973.97 26,973.97 9,063,441.80 

06/14 Account Payment 3,562.29 (3,562.29) 9,059,879.51 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 (888,000.00) 8,171,879.51 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 7,263,879.51 

06/14 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 6,348,879.51 

06/17 Preauth Acct Payment 32,542.88 (32,542.88) 6,316,336.63 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/17 Preauth Acct Payment 123.88 (123.88) 6,316,212.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/17 Draft 008359 674,000.00 674,000.00 6,990,212.75 

06/17 Draft 008358 764,000.00 764,000.00 7,754,212.75 

06/17 Draft 008357 781,000.00 781,000.00 8,535,212.75 

06/17 Draft 008356 826,000.00 826,000.00 9,361,212.75 

06/17 Account Payment 1,951.94 (1,951.94) 9,359,260.81 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 676,000.00 (676,000.00) 8,683,260.81 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 783,000.00 (783,000.00) 7,900,260.81 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 806,000.00 (806,000.00) 7,094,260.81 

06/17 Special Prin Pmt 810,097.02 (810,097.02) 6,284,163.79 

06/18 Draft 008360 865,000.00 865,000.00 7,149,163.79 

06/18 Draft 008361 859,000.00 859,000.00 8,008,163.79 

06/18 Draft 008362 836,000.00 836,000.00 8,844,163.79 

06/18 Draft 008363 811,000.00 811,000.00 9,655,163.79 

06/18 Draft 008364 685,000.00 685,000.00 10,340,163.79 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 9,440,163.79 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 (964,000.00) 8,476,163.79 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 7,499,163.79 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 6,513,163.79 

06/18 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 5,520,163.79 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 829,000.00 (829,000.00) 4,691,163.79 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 (875,000.00) 3,816,163.79 

06/19 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 2,934,163.79 

06/20 Draft 008368 820,000.00 820,000.00 3,754,163.79 

06/20 Draft 008367 862,000.00 862,000.00 4,616,163.79 

06/20 Draft 008366 878,000.00 878,000.00 5,494,163.79 

06/20 Draft 008365 891,000.00 891,000.00 6,385,163.79 

06/20 Draft 008328 37,101.39 37,101.39 6,422,265.18 

06/20 Draft 008274 34,043.13 34,043.13 6,456,308.31 

06/20 Draft 008229 10,382.78 10,382.78 6,466,691.09 

06/20 Preauth Acct Payment 21.89 (21.89) 6,466,669.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/20 Preauth Acct Payment 434,231.94 (434,231.94) 6,032,437.26 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/20 Preauth Acct Payment 35.82 (35.82) 6,032,401.44 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/20 Preauth Acct Payment 29,692.32 (29,692.32) 6,002,709.12 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/20 Draft 008369 944,000.00 944,000.00 6,946,709.12 

06/20 Draft 008370 926,000.00 926,000.00 7,872,709.12 

06/20 Draft 008371 842,000.00 842,000.00 8,714,709.12 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 7,798,709.12 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 6,930,709.12 

06/20 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 6,038,709.12 

06/21 Draft 008398 810,000.00 810,000.00 6,848,709.12 

06/21 Draft 008399 791,000.00 791,000.00 7,639,709.12 

06/21 Draft 008401 710,000.00 710,000.00 8,349,709.12 

06/21 Draft 008400 776,000.00 776,000.00 9,125,709.12 

06/21 Preauth Acct Payment 71,208.72 (71,208.72) 9,054,500.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 786,000.00 (786,000.00) 8,268,500.40 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 8SS,000.00 (855,000.00) 7,413,500.40 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 860,000.00 (860,000.00) 6,553,500.40 

06/21 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 5,680,500.40 

06/24 Draft 008406 841,000.00 841,000.00 6,521,500.40 

06/24 Draft 008407 739,000.00 739,000.00 7,260,500.40 

06/24 Draft 008402 883,000.00 883,000.00 8,143,500.40 

06/24 Draft 008403 875,000.00 875,000.00 9,018,500.40 

06/24 Draft 008404 868,000.00 868,000.00 9,886,500.40 

06/24 Draft 008405 853,000.00 853,000.00 10,739,500.40 

06/24 Draft 008330 10,727.62 10,727.62 10,750,228.02 

06/24 Preauth Acct Payment 31,246.86 (31,246.86) 10,718,981.16 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/24 Preauth Acct Payment 25,714.62 (25,714.62) 10,693,266.54 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/25 Draft 008409 879,000.00 879,000.00 11,572,266.54 

06/25 Draft 008408 890,000.00 890,000.00 12,462,266.54 

06/25 Draft 00841 O 817,000.00 817,000.00 13,279,266.54 

06/25 Preauth Acct Payment 179.84 (179.84) 13,279,086.70 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/25 Account Payment 245.16 (245.16) 13,278,841.54 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 824,000.00 (824,000.00) 12,454,841.54 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 11,590,841.54 

06/25 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 10,717,841.54 

06/26 Draft 008413 836,000.00 836,000.00 11,553,841.54 

06/26 Draft 008411 926,000.00 926,000.00 12,479,841.54 

06/26 Draft 008412 905,000.00 905,000.00 13,384,841.54 

06/26 Preauth Acct Payment 363,969.51 (363,969.51) 13,020,872.03 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/26 Account Payment 2,152.53 (2,152.53) 13,018,719.50 

06/26 Account Payment 929.00 (929.00) 13,017,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 196,000.00 (196,000.00) 12,821,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 11,947,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 11,017,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 10,070,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 (956,000.00) 9,114,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 (956,000.00) 8,158,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 7,187,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 (971,000.00) 6,216,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (985,000.00) 5,231,790.50 

06/26 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 (996,000.00) 4,235,790.50 

06/27 Draft 008416 845,000.00 845,000.00 5,080,790.50 

06/27 Draft 008415 862,000.00 862,000.00 5,942,790.50 

06/27 Draft 008414 874,000.00 874,000.00 6,816,790.50 

06/27 Draft 00841 7 795,000.00 795,000.00 7,611,790.50 

06/27 Account Payment 4,293.93 (4,293.93) 7,607,496.57 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 795,000.00 (795,000.00) 6,812,496.57 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 806,000.00 (806,000.00) 6,006,496.57 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 (826,000.00) 5,180,496.57 

06/27 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 (873,000.00) 4,307,496.57 

06/28 Preauth Acct Payment 26,784.65 (26,784.65) 4,280,711.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/28 Preauth Acct Payment 70,713.72 (70,713.72) 4,209,998.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/28 Draft 00841 8 991,000.00 991,000.00 5,200,998.20 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1 1 17397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

06/28 Draft 008422 883,000.00 883,000.00 6,083,998.20 

06/28 Draft 008419 98S,000.00 985,000.00 7,068,998.20 

06/28 Draft 008420 966,000.00 966,000.00 8,034,998.20 

06/28 Draft 008421 956,000.00 956,000.00 8,990,998.20 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 794,000.00 (794,000.00) 8, 196,998.20 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 7,328,998.20 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 (879,000.00) 6,449,998.20 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 5,553,998.20 

06/28 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 4,646,998.20 

07/01 Draft 008423 824,000.00 824,000.00 5,470,998.20 

07/01 Draft 008424 816,000.00 816,000.00 6,286,998.20 

07/01 Draft 008425 783,000.00 783,000.00 7,069,998.20 

07/01 Draft 008426 677,000.00 677,000.00 7,746,998.20 

07/01 Draft 008373 26,853.85 26,853.85 7,773,852.05 

07/01 Draft 008374 15,036.29 15,036.29 7,788,888.34 

07/01 Draft 008372 37,380.39 37,380.39 7,826,268.73 

07/01 Preauth Acct Payment 34,677.06 (34,677.06) 7,791,591.67 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/01 Preauth Acct Payment 95.55 (95.55) 7,791,496.12 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/01 Account Payment 49.59 (49.59) 7,791,446.53 

07/01 Account Payment 3,033.96 (3,033.96) 7,788,412.57 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 667,000.00 (667,000.00) 7,121,412.57 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 (834,000.00) 6,287,412.57 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (8S7,000.00) 5,430,412.57 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 4,564,412.57 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 3,678,412.57 

07/01 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 2,788,412.S7 

07/02 Draft 008388 2,066.67 2,066.67 2,790,479.24 

07/02 Draft 008383 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,796,479.24 

07/02 Preauth Acct Payment 33,683.38 (33,683.38) 2,762,795.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/02 Preauth Acct Payment 73,627.31 (73,627.31) 2,689,168.55 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/02 Preauth Acct Payment 166.41 (166.41) 2,689,002.14 

NAME:Tyson 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 753,000.00 (753,000.00) 1,936,002.14 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 (826,000.00) 1,110,002.14 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 (852,000.00) 258,002.14 

07/02 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (258,002.14) 0.00 617,997.86 

07/03 Draft 008381 39,600.00 578,397.86 

07/03 Draft 008380 5,800.00 572,597.86 

07/03 Draft 008390 6,500.00 566,097.86 

07/03 Draft 008396 6,125.00 559,972.86 

07/03 Draft 008430 855,000.00 (295,027.14) 

07/03 Capitalize Int Inv 66.03 (294,961.11) 

07/03 Draft 008429 947,000.00 700,257.78 700,257.78 (541,703.33) 

07/03 Draft 008428 951,000.00 951,000.00 1,651,257.78 (541,703.33) 

07/03 Draft 008427 967,000.00 967,000.00 2,618,257.78 (541,703.33) 

07/03 Draft 008433 824,000.00 824,000.00 3,442,257.78 (541,703.33) 

07/03 Draft 008434 772,000.00 772,000.00 4,214,257.78 (541,703.33) 

07/03 Draft 008432 843,000.00 843,000.00 5,057,257.78 (541,703.33) 

07/03 Draft 008431 862,000.00 862,000.00 5,919,257.78 (541,703.33) 

07/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 98.66 (541,604.67) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 541,604.67 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 4,967,257.78 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 3,984,257.78 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 2,994,257.78 

07/03 Special Prin Pmt 992,852.84 (992,852.84) 2,001,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008393 8,000.00 8,000.00 2,009,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008435 896,000.00 896,000.00 2,905,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008436 882,000.00 882,000.00 3,787,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008437 878,000.00 878,000.00 4,665,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008438 869,000.00 869,000.00 5,534,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008439 821,000.00 821,000.00 6,355,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008449 801,000.00 801,000.00 7,156,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008448 871,000.00 871,000.00 8,027,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008447 882,000.00 882,000.00 8,909,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008446 900,000.00 900,000.00 9,809,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008445 914,000.00 914,000.00 10,723,404.94 

07/05 Draft 008444 926,000.00 926,000.00 11 ,649,404.94 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/05 Preauth Acct Payment 32,008.57 (32,008.57) 11,617,396.37 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/05 Preauth Acct Payment 109,599.66 (109,599.66) 11,507,796.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 10,662,796.71 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 9,733,796.71 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 8,785,796.71 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951,000.00) 7,834,796.71 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 6,866,796.71 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 5,889,796.71 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (595,796.71) 5,294,000.00 389,203.29 

07/05 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 1,388,203.29 

07/05 Investment Redeem 587,203.29 801,000.00 

07/05 Investment Redeem 801,000.00 0.00 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 587,203.29 (587,203.29) 4,706,796.71 

07/05 Redeem Agribank Inv 801,000.00 (801,000.00) 3,905,796.71 

07/08 Preauth Acct Payment 20,759.23 (20,759.23) 3,885,037.48 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/08 Preauth Acct Payment 97.70 (97.70) 3,884,939.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/08 Draft 008385 6,600.00 6,600.00 3,891,539.78 

07/08 Draft 008377 2,598.75 2,598.75 3,894, 138.53 

07/08 Draft 008375 4,843.29 4,843.29 3,898,981.82 

07/08 Draft 008378 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,904,981.82 

07/08 Draft 008384 15,400.00 15,400.00 3,920,381.82 

07/08 Draft 008453 752,000.00 752,000.00 4,672,381.82 

07/08 Draft 008450 877,000.00 877,000.00 5,549,381.82 

07/08 Draft 008451 854,000.00 854,000.00 6,403,381.82 

07/08 Draft 008452 827,000.00 827,000.00 7,230,381.82 

07/08 Account Payment 4,705.43 (4,705.43) 7,225,676.39 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 6,343,676.39 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 (896,000.00) 5,447,676.39 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 4,531,676.39 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 3,603,676.39 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 (932,000.00) 2,671,676.39 

07/08 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 1,725,676.39 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/08 Capitalize Int Inv 0.02 0.02 

07/08 Inv Redeem To Loan 0.02 0.00 

07/08 Principal Pmt Invest 0.02 (0.02) 1,725,676.37 

07/09 Preauth Acct Payment 99,707.14 (99,707.14) 1,625,969.23 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/09 Draft 008457 693,000.00 693,000.00 2,318,969.23 

07/09 Draft 008456 797,000.00 797,000.00 3, 115,969.23 

07/09 Draft 008455 817,000.00 817,000.00 3,932,969.23 

07/09 Draft 008454 837,000.00 837,000.00 4,769,969.23 

07/09 Draft 008458 841,000.00 841,000.00 5,610,969.23 

07/09 Draft 008394 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,616,469.23 

07/09 Draft 008392 6,200.00 6,200.00 5,622,669.23 

07/09 Draft 008386 6,200.00 6,200.00 5,628,869.23 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 768,000.00 (768,000.00) 4,860,869.23 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 827,000.00 (827,000.00) 4,033,869.23 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 843,000.00 (843,000.00) 3,190,869.23 

07/09 Special Prin Pmt 865,000.00 (865,000.00) 2,325,869.23 

07/10 Preauth Acct Payment 72,111.67 (72,111.67) 2,253,757.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/10 Preauth Acct Payment 291,572.55 (291,572.55) 1,962,185.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/10 Draft 008379 17,600.00 17,600.00 1,979,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008391 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,984,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008459 989,000.00 989,000.00 2,973,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008466 843,000.00 843,000.00 3,816,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008460 978,000.00 978,000.00 4,794,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008465 946,000.00 946,000.00 5,740,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008464 951,000.00 951,000.00 6,691,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008461 970,000.00 970,000.00 7,661,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008462 963,000.00 963,000.00 8,624,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008463 957,000.00 957,000.00 9,581,785.01 

07/10 Draft 008376 6,200.00 6,200.00 9,587,985.01 

07/10 Draft 008395 6,600.00 6,600.00 9,594,585.01 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 839,000.00 (839,000.00) 8,755,585.01 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 7,839,585.01 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 6,913,585.01 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 (932,000.00) 5,981,585.01 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 5,034,585.01 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 (954,000.00) 4,080,585.01 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 3,111,585.01 

07/10 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 2,137,585.01 

07/11 Preauth Acct Payment 37,111.38 (37,111.38) 2,100,473.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/11 Draft 008469 750,000.00 750,000.00 2,850,473.63 

07/11 Draft 008470 666,000.00 666,000.00 3,516,473.63 

07/11 Draft 008468 764,000.00 764,000.00 4,280,473.63 

07/11 Draft 008467 820,000.00 820,000.00 5,100,473.63 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 705,000.00 (705,000.00) 4,395,473.63 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 750,000.00 (750,000.00) 3,645,473.63 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 764,000.00 (764,000.00) 2,881,473.63 

07/11 Special Prin Pmt 781 ,000.00 (781 ,000.00) 2, 100.473.63 

07/12 Preauth Acct Payment 33,160.94 (15,748.42) (17,412.52) 2,083,061.11 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/12 Preauth Acct Payment 72,686.21 (72,686.21) 2,010,374.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/12 Draft 008471 916,000.00 916,000.00 2,926,374.90 

07/12 Draft 008472 902,000.00 902,000.00 3,828,374.90 

07/12 Draft 008473 876,000.00 876,000.00 4,704,374.90 

07/12 Draft 008474 811,000.00 811,000.00 5,515,374.90 

07/12 Draft 008440 25,484.45 25,484.45 5,540,859.35 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 694,000.00 (694,000.00) 4,846,859.35 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 751,000.00 (751 ,000.00) 4,095,859.35 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 775,000.00 (775,000.00) 3,320,859.35 

07/12 Special Prin Pmt 786,000.00 (786,000.00) 2,534,859.35 

07/15 Preauth Acct Payment 31,858.67 (31,858.67) 2,503,000.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/15 Draft 008389 7,500.00 7,500.00 2,510,500.68 

07/15 Draft 008478 883,000.00 883,000.00 3,393,500.68 

07/15 Draft 008477 963,000.00 963,000.00 4,356,500.68 

07/15 Draft 008476 977,000.00 977,000.00 5,333,500.68 

07/15 Draft 008475 981,000.00 981 ,000.00 6,314,500.68 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 649,000.00 (649,000.00) 5,665,500.68 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 803,000.00 (803,000.00) 4,862,500.68 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 (835,000.00) 4,027,500.68 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 846,000.00 (846,000.00) 3, 1 81 ,500.68 

07/15 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 (867,000.00) 2,314,500.68 

07/16 Preauth Acct Payment 30,689.26 (30,68Q.26) 2,283,811.42 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/16 Preauth Acct Payment 542.52 (542.52) 2,283,268.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/16 Draft 008485 806,000.00 806,000.00 3,089,268.90 

07/16 Draft 008484 839,000.00 839,000.00 3,928,268.90 

07/16 Draft 008483 845,000.00 845,000.00 4,773,268.90 

07/16 Draft 008482 857,000.00 857,000.00 5,630,268.90 

07/16 Draft 008481 874,000.00 874,000.00 6,504,268.90 

07/16 Draft 008480 883,000.00 883,000.00 7,387,268.90 

07/16 Draft 008479 896,000.00 896,000.00 8,283,268.90 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 778,000.00 (778,000.00) 7,505,268.90 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 6,599,268.90 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 5,687,268.90 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 (923,000.00) 4,764,268.90 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 3,818,268.90 

07/16 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 2,860,268.90 

07/17 Preauth Acct Payment 430,577.26 (430,577.26) 2,429,691.64 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/17 Draft 008486 824,000.00 824,000.00 3,253,691.64 

07/17 Draft 008487 814,000.00 814,000.00 4,067,691.64 

07/17 Draft 008488 786,000.00 786,000.00 4,853,691.64 

07/17 Draft 008489 678,000.00 678,000.00 5,531,691.64 

07/17 Account Payment 141,951.00 (141,951.00) 5,389,740.64 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 744,000.00 (744,000.00) 4,645,740.64 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 771,000.00 (771,000.00) 3,874,740.64 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 788,000.00 (788,000.00) 3,086,740.64 

07/17 Special Prin Pmt 797,000.00 (797,000.00) 2,289,740.64 

07/18 Draft 008490 781,000.00 781,000.00 3,070,740.64 

07/18 Draft 008491 776,000.00 776,000.00 3,846,740.64 

07/18 Draft 008492 751,000.00 751,000.00 4,597,740.64 

07/18 Draft 008493 699,000.00 699,000.00 5,296,740.64 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 685,000.00 (685,000.00) 4,611,740.64 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 783,000.00 (783,000.00) 3,828,740.64 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 806,000.00 (806,000.00) 3,022,740.64 

07/18 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 (826,000.00) 2,196,740.64 

07/19 Preauth Acct Payment 71,873.24 (71,873.24) 2,124,867.40 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/19 Draft 008442 18,426.21 18,426.21 2,143,293.61 

07/19 Draft 008521 997,000.00 997,000.00 3,140,293.61 

07/19 Draft 008523 972,000.00 972,000.00 4, 112,293.61 

07/19 Draft 008522 989,000.00 989,000.00 5,101,293.61 

07/19 Draft 008524 932,000.00 932,000.00 6,033,293.61 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951,000.00) 5,082,293.61 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 4,109,293.61 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 3,123,293.61 

07/19 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 2,133,293.61 

07/22 Draft 008530 814,000.00 814,000.00 2,947,293.61 

07/22 Draft 008529 909,000.00 909,000.00 3,856,293.61 

07/22 Draft 008525 951,000.00 951,000.00 4,807,293.61 

07/22 Draft 008526 944,000.00 944,000.00 5,751,293.61 

07/22 Draft 008527 928,000.00 928,000.00 6,679,293.61 

07/22 Draft 008528 918,000.00 918,000.00 7,597,293.61 

07/22 Preauth Acct Payment 21,272.93 (21,272.93) 7,576,020.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/22 Preauth Acct Payment 68,343.53 (68,343.53) 7,507,677.15 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 754,000.00 (754,000.00) 6,753,677.15 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 827,000.00 (827,000.00) 5,926,677.15 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 (834,000.00) 5,092,677.15 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 850,000.00 (850,000.00) 4,242,677.15 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 3,376,677.15 

07/22 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 2,502,677.15 

07/23 Draft 008382 6,200.00 6,200.00 2,508,877.15 

07/23 Draft 008397 12,400.00 12,400.00 2,521,277.15 

07/23 Draft 008531 817,000.00 817,000.00 3,338,277.15 

07/23 Draft 008532 803,000.00 803,000.00 4,141,277.15 

07/23 Draft 008533 786,000.00 786,000.00 4,927,277.15 

07/23 Draft 008534 697,000.00 697,000.00 5,624,277.15 

07/23 Preauth Acct Payment 45.52 (45.52) 5,624,231.63 

NAME:Tyson 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

07/23 Account Payment 441.92 (441 .92) 5,623,789.71 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 806,000.00 (806,000.00) 4,817,789.71 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 793,000.00 (793,000.00) 4,024,789.71 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 775,000.00 (775,000.00) 3,249,789.71 

07/23 Special Prin Pmt 726,000.00 (726,000.00) 2,523,789.71 

07/24 Draft 008538 867,000.00 867,000.00 3,390,789.71 

07/24 Draft 008537 925,000.00 925,000.00 4,315,789.71 

07/24 Draft 008536 937,000.00 937,000.00 5,252,789.71 

07/24 Draft 008535 949,000.00 949,000.00 6,201,789.71 

07/24 Preauth Acct Payment 71,402.74 (71,402.74) 6,130,386.97 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/24 Preauth Acct Payment 357,121.05 (357,121.05) 5,773,265.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 810,000.00 (810,000.00) 4,963,265.92 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 4,047,265.92 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 (933,000.00) 3,114,265.92 

07/24 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 (941,000.00) 2,173,265.92 

07/25 Draft 008539 824,000.00 824,000.00 2,997,265.92 

07/25 Draft 008540 814,000.00 814,000.00 3,811,265.92 

07/25 Draft 008543 594,000.00 594,000.00 4,405,265.92 

07/25 Draft 008541 802,000.00 802,000.00 5,207,265.92 

07/25 Draft 008542 871,000.00 871,000.00 6,078,265.92 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 630,000.00 (630,000.00) 5,448,265.92 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 (826,000.00) 4,622,265.92 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 839,000.00 (839,000.00) 3,783,265.92 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 2,939,265.92 

07/25 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 2,078,265.92 

07/26 Draft 008544 874,000.00 874,000.00 2,952,265.92 

07/26 Draft 008545 860,000.00 860,000.00 3,812,265.92 

07/26 Draft 008546 844,000.00 844,000.00 4,656,265.92 

07/26 Draft 008547 834,000.00 834,000.00 5,490,265.92 

07/26 Draft 008548 826,000.00 826,000.00 6,316,265.92 

07/26 Draft 008549 770,000.00 770,000.00 7,086,265.92 

07/26 Preauth Acct Payment 67,631.61 (67,631 .61) 7,018,634.31 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/26 Preauth Acct Payment 21 ,217.43 (21,217.43) 6,997,416.88 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 787,000.00 (787,000.00) 6,210,416.88 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 5,357,416.88 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 4,493,416.88 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 (870,000.00) 3,623,416.88 

07/26 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (893,000.00) 2,730,416.88 

07/29 Preauth Acct Payment 58.70 (58.70) 2,730,358.18 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/29 Draft 008441 31,242.84 31,242.84 2,761,601.02 

07/29 Draft 008550 810,000.00 810,000.00 3,571,601.02 

07/29 Draft 008551 798,000.00 798,000.00 4,369,601.02 

07/29 Draft 008552 786,000.00 786,000.00 5,155,601.02 

07/29 Draft 008553 749,000.00 749,000.00 5,904,601.02 

07/29 Account Payment 2,660.98 (2,660.98) 5,901 ,940.04 

07/29 Account Payment 2,907.84 (2,907.84) 5,899,032.20 

07/29 Account Payment 1,268.98 (1,268.98) 5,897,763.22 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 698,000.00 (698,000.00) 5,199,763.22 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 818,000.00 (818,000.00) 4,381,763.22 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 833,000.00 (833,000.00) 3,548,763.22 

07/29 Special Prin Pmt 851,000.00 (851 ,000.00) 2,697,763.22 

07/30 Preauth Acct Payment 193,285.95 (193,285.95) 2,504,477.27 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/30 Preauth Acct Payment 172.39 (172.39) 2,504,304.88 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/30 Draft 008554 938,000.00 938,000.00 3,442,304.88 

07/30 Draft 008555 925,000.00 925,000.00 4,367,304.88 

07/30 Draft 008556 907,000.00 907,000.00 5,274,304.88 

07/30 Draft 008557 831,000.00 831,000.00 6,105,304.88 

07/31 Preauth Acct Payment 423,788.07 (423,788.07) 5,681,516.81 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/31 Draft 008558 850,000.00 850,000.00 6,531,516.81 

07/31 Draft 008559 836,000.00 836,000.00 7,367,516.81 

07/31 Draft 008560 816,000.00 816,000.00 8,183,516.81 

07/31 Draft 008561 797,000.00 797,000.00 8,980,516.81 

07/31 Draft 008562 687,000.00 687,000.00 9,667,516.81 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 790,000.00 (790,000.00) 8,877,516.81 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 815,000.00 (815,000.00) 8,062,516.81 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 7,201,516.81 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 (875,000.00) 6,326,516.81 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 882,000.00 (882,000.00) 5,444,516.81 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 4,547,516.81 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 3,635,516.81 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 2,708,516.81 

07/31 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 1,763,516.81 

08/01 Preauth Acct Payment 67,498.86 (67,498.86) 1,696,017.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/01 Draft 008494 23,227.26 23,227.26 1,719,245.21 

08/01 Draft 008443 4,972.39 4,972.39 1,724,217.60 

08/01 Draft 008563 893,000.00 893,000.00 2,617,217.60 

08/01 Draft 008564 874,000.00 874,000.00 3,491,217.60 

08/01 Draft 008565 853,000.00 853,000.00 4,344,217.60 

08/01 Draft 008566 841 ,000.00 841,000.00 5,185,217.60 

08/01 Draft 008567 807,000.00 807,000.00 5,992,217.60 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 816,000.00 (816,000.00) 5,176,217.60 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 4,331,217.60 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 (884,000.00) 3,447,217.60 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 854,000.00 (854,000.00) 2,593,217.60 

08/01 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (871,000.00) 1,722,217.60 

08/02 Draft 008575 842,000.00 842,000.00 2,564,217.60 

08/02 Draft 008576 830,000.00 830,000.00 3,394,217.60 

08/02 Draft 008577 812,000.00 812,000.00 4,206,217.60 

08/02 Draft 008578 716,000.00 716,000.00 4,922,217.60 

08/02 Draft 008506 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,928,217.60 

08/02 Draft 008495 14,667.77 14,667.77 4,942,885.37 

08/02 Draft 008496 39,958.12 39,958.12 4,982,843.49 

08/02 Preauth Acct Payment 69,503.19 (69,503.19) 4,913,340.30 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/02 Preauth Acct Payment 61,599.18 (61,599.18) 4,851 ,741.12 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/02 Account Payment 62,168.16 (62,168.16) 4,789,572.96 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 746,772.66 (746,772.66) 4,042,800.30 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 775,000.00 (775,000.00) 3,267,800.30 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 781,000.00 (781,000.00) 2,486,800.30 

08/02 Special Prin Pmt 794,000.00 (794,000.00) 1,692,800.30 

08/05 Draft 008511 2,066.67 2,066.67 1,694,866.97 

08/05 Draft 008504 38,516.12 38,516.12 1,733,383.09 

08/05 Draft 008508 6,600.00 6,600.00 1,739,983.09 

08/05 Draft 008502 17,459.61 17,459.61 1,757,442.70 

08/05 Draft 008503 5,800.00 5,800.00 1,763,242.70 

08/05 Draft 008582 901,000.00 901,000.00 2,664,242.70 

08/05 Draft 008579 979,000.00 979,000.00 3,643,242.70 

08/05 Draft 008580 965,000.00 965,000.00 4,608,242.70 

08/05 Draft 008581 954,000.00 954,000.00 5,562,242.70 

08/05 Draft 008498 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,567,242.70 

08/05 Draft 008520 6,125.00 6,125.00 5,573,367.70 

08/05 Preauth Acct Payment 38,335.15 (38,335.15) 5,535,032.55 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/05 Account Payment 42,044.71 (42,044.71) 5,492,987.84 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 846,000.00 (846,000.00) 4,646,987.84 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 3,715,987.84 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 2,758,987.84 

08/05 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 1,792,987.84 

08/06 Preauth Acct Payment 64,554.74 (64,554.74) 1,728,433.10 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/06 Preauth Acct Payment 376.86 (376.86) 1,728,056.24 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/06 Draft 008573 8,993.37 8,993.37 1,737,049.61 

08/06 Draft 008514 6,500.00 6,500.00 1,743,549.61 

08/06 Draft 008519 5,500.00 5,500.00 1,749,049.61 

08/06 Draft 008507 15,400.00 15,400.00 1,764,449.61 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 802,000.00 (802,000.00) 962,449.61 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 (856,000.00) 106,449.61 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (106,449.61) 0.00 755,550.39 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 1,639,550.39 

08/06 Special Prin Pmt 896,000.00 2,535,550.39 

08/07 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 350,171.47 2,885,721.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/07 Draft 008518 8,000.00 2,877,721.86 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/07 Draft 008505 6,200.00 2,871,521.86 

08/07 Draft 008387 18,420.00 2,853,101.86 

08/07 Draft 008588 920,000.00 1,933,101.86 

08/07 Draft 008589 906,000.00 1,027,101.86 

08/07 Draft 008590 874,000.00 153,101.86 

08/07 Capitalize Int Inv 270.91 153,372.77 

08/07 Draft 008591 841,000.00 687,627.23 687,627.23 0.00 

08/07 Draft 008592 730,000.00 730,000.00 1,417,627.23 

08/07 Draft 008583 907,000.00 907,000.00 2,324,627.23 

08/07 Draft 008587 773,000.00 773,000.00 3,097,627.23 

08/07 Draft 008586 861,000.00 861,000.00 3,958,627.23 

08/07 Draft 008585 874,000.00 874,000.00 4,832,627.23 

08/07 Draft 008584 891,000.00 891,000.00 5,723,627.23 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 734,000.00 (734,000.00) 4,989,627.23 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 4,123,627.23 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 3,242,627.23 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 2,334,627.23 

08/07 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 (911,000.00) 1,423,627.23 

08/08 Preauth Acct Payment 106,307.67 (106,307.67) 1,317,319.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/08 Preauth Acct Payment 57,817.21 (57,817.21) 1,259,502.35 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/08 Draft 008596 706,000.00 706,000.00 1,965,502.35 

08/08 Draft 008595 775,000.00 775,000.00 2,740,502.35 

08/08 Draft 008594 803,000.00 803,000.00 3,543,502.3S 

08/08 Draft 008593 818,000.00 818,000.00 4,361,502.35 

08/08 Account Payment 30,345.60 (30,345.60) 4,331,156.75 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 698,000.00 (698,000.00) 3,633,156.75 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 770,000.00 (770,000.00) 2,863,156.75 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 803,000.00 (803,000.00) 2,060,156.75 

08/08 Special Prin Pmt 814,000.00 (814,000.00) 1,246,156.75 

08/09 Preauth Acct Payment 33,035.47 (33,035.47) 1,213,121.28 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/09 Preauth Acct Payment 562.19 (562.19) 1,212,559.09 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/09 Preauth Acct Payment 32,840.31 (32,840.31 ) 1,179,718.78 

***Continued on next page*** 

8-10.94-46201F19.p10 126481012 28-54 



COMPEER 
FI NANCI AL" 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 56 of 107 

12/31 /24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/09 Draft 008501 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,185,718.78 

08/09 Draft 008571 21,440.47 21,440.47 1,207,159.25 

08/09 Draft 008597 953,000.00 953,000.00 2,160,159.25 

08/09 Draft 008598 946,000.00 946,000.00 3,106,159.25 

08/09 Draft 008599 925,000.00 925,000.00 4,031,159.25 

08/09 Draft 008600 876,000.00 876,000.00 4,907,159.25 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 838,000.00 (838,000.00) 4,069,159.25 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 3,135, 159.2S 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 2,229,159.25 

08/09 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 1,307,159.25 

08/12 Preauth Acct Payment 69,929.34 (12,580.30) (57,349.04) 1,249,810.21 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/12 Preauth Acct Payment 394.38 (394.38) 1,249,41 S.83 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/12 Draft 008500 2,598.75 2,598.75 1,252,014.58 

08/12 Draft 008605 798,000.00 798,000.00 2,050,014.58 

08/12 Draft 008604 913,000.00 913,000.00 2,963,014.58 

08/12 Draft 008602 955,000.00 955,000.00 3,918,014.58 

08/12 Draft 008601 962,000.00 962,000.00 4,880,014.58 

08/12 Draft 008603 939,000.00 939,000.00 5,819,014.58 

08/12 Draft 008499 6,200.00 6,200.00 5,825,214.58 

08/12 Account Payment 145,559.00 (145,559.00) 5,679,655.58 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 780,000.00 (780,000.00) 4,899,655.58 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 860,000.00 (860,000.00) 4,039,655.58 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 (875,000.00) 3,164,655.58 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 (888,000.00) 2,276,655.58 

08/12 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 1,379,655.58 

08/13 Preauth Acct Payment 22,304.79 (22,304.79) 1,357,350.79 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/13 Preauth Acct Payment 75,537.84 (75,537.84) 1,281,812.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/13 Preauth Acct Payment 34,196.96 (34,196.96) 1,247,615.99 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Pavments 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/13 Preauth Acct Payment 40.30 (40.30) l ,247,S75.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/13 Draft 008497 3,719.74 3,719.74 1,251,295.43 

08/13 Draft 008509 6,200.00 6,200.00 1,257,495.43 

08/13 Draft 008517 6,200.00 6,200.00 1,263,695.43 

08/13 Draft 008606 891,000.00 891,000.00 2,154,695.43 

08/13 Draft 008607 885,000.00 885,000.00 3,039,695.43 

08/13 Draft 008608 876,000.00 876,000.00 3,915,695.43 

08/13 Draft 008609 864,000.00 864,000.00 4,779,695.43 

08/13 Draft 00861 O 789,000.00 789,000.00 5,568,695.43 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 754,000.00 (754,000.00) 4,814,695.43 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 818,000.00 (818,000.00) 3,996,695.43 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 3,143,695.43 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 831,000.00 (831,000.00) 2,312,695.43 

08/13 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 1,468,695.43 

08/14 Preauth Acct Payment 111,745.55 (111,745.55) 1,356,949.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/14 Preauth Acct Payment 361,649.97 (361,649.97) 995,299.91 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/14 Draft 008614 687,000.00 687,000.00 1,682,299.91 

08/14 Draft 008613 771,000.00 771,000.00 2,453,299.91 

08/14 Draft 008612 803,000.00 803,000.00 3,256,299.91 

08/14 Draft 008611 815,000.00 815,000.00 4,071,299.91 

08/14 Account Payment 1,038.05 (1,038.05) 4,070,261.86 

08/14 Account Payment 2,553.25 (2,553.25) 4,067,708.61 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 700,000.00 (700,000.00) 3,367,708.61 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 751,000.00 (751,000.00) 2,616,708.61 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 763,000.00 (763,000.00) 1,853,708.61 

08/14 Special Prin Pmt 786,000.00 (786,000.00) 1,067,708.61 

08/15 Preauth Acct Payment 90,809.69 (90,809.69) 976,898.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/15 Preauth Acct Payment 1,214.70 (1,214.70) 975,684.22 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/15 Draft 008615 937,000.00 937,000.00 1,912,684.22 

08/15 Draft 008616 924,000.00 924,000.00 2,836,684.22 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/15 Draft 00861 7 913,000.00 913,000.00 3,749,684.22 

08/15 Draft 008618 828,000.00 828,000.00 4,577,684.22 

08/15 Draft 008512 6,600.00 6,600.00 4,584,284.22 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 791 ,000.00 (791,000.00) 3,793,284.22 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 2,910,284.22 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 2,004,284.22 

08/15 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 1,084,284.22 

08/16 Draft 008516 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,089,284.22 

08/16 Draft 008513 7,500.00 7,500.00 1,096,784.22 

08/16 Draft 008624 911,000.00 911,000.00 2,007,784.22 

08/16 Draft 008625 902,000.00 902,000.00 2,909,784.22 

08/16 Draft 008626 875,000.00 875,000.00 3,784,784.22 

08/16 Draft 008627 859,000.00 859,000.00 4,643,784.22 

08/16 Draft 008628 749,000.00 749,000.00 5,392,784.22 

08/16 Draft 008569 16,343.44 16,343.44 5,409,127.66 

08/16 Draft 008568 33,005.41 33,005.41 5,442,133.07 

08/16 Draft 008574 713.40 713.40 5,442,846.47 

08/16 Preauth Acct Payment 95,987.94 (95,987.94) 5,346,858.53 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/16 Preauth Acct Payment 67,161.31 (67,161.31) 5,279,697.22 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/16 Account Payment 5,357.90 (5,357.90) 5,274,339.32 

08/16 Account Payment 3,098.88 (3,098.88) 5,271,240.44 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 680,000.00 (680,000.00) 4,591,240.44 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 816,000.00 (816,000.00) 3,775,240.44 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 827,000.00 (827,000.00) 2,948,240.44 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 831,000.00 (831 ,000.00) 2,117,240.44 

08/16 Special Prin Pmt 846,000.00 (846,000.00) 1,271,240.44 

08/19 Preauth Acct Payment 63,601.64 (63,601.64) 1,207,638.80 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/19 Draft 008629 897,000.00 897,000.00 2,104,638.80 

08/19 Draft 008633 853,000.00 853,000.00 2,957,638.80 

08/19 Draft 008632 866,000.00 866,000.00 3,823,638.80 

08/19 Draft 008631 874,000.00 874,000.00 4,697,638.80 

08/19 Draft 008630 886,000.00 886,000.00 5,583,638.80 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 682,000.00 (682,000.00) 4,901,638.80 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 782,000.00 (782,000.00) 4,119,638.80 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 802,000.00 (802,000.00) 3,317,638.80 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 814,000.00 (814,000.00) 2,503,638.80 

08/19 Special Prin Pmt 820,000.00 (820,000.00) 1,683,638.80 

08/20 Preauth Acct Payment 92,100.16 (92,100.16) 1,591,538.64 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/20 Preauth Acct Payment 85.08 (85.08) 1,591,453.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/20 Draft 008572 7,022.10 7,022.10 1,598,475.66 

08/20 Draft 008637 677,000.00 677,000.00 2,275,475.66 

08/20 Draft 008636 752,000.00 752,000.00 3,027,475.66 

08/20 Draft 008635 781,000.00 781,000.00 3,808,475.66 

08/20 Draft 008634 790,000.00 790,000.00 4,598,475.66 

08/21 Preauth Acct Payment 139,888.60 (139,888.60) 4.458,587.06 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/21 Preauth Acct Payment 346,210.19 (346,210.19) 4,112,376.87 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/21 Draft 008638 873,000.00 873,000.00 4,985,376.87 

08/21 Draft 008639 862,000.00 862,000.00 5,847,376.87 

08/21 Draft 008640 856,000.00 856,000.00 6,703,376.87 

08/21 Draft 008641 823,000.00 823,000.00 7,526,376.87 

08/21 Draft 008642 701,000.00 701,000.00 8,227,376.87 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 634,000.00 (634,000.00) 7,593,376.87 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 810,000.00 (810,000.00) 6,783,376.87 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 825,000.00 (825,000.00) 5,958,376.87 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 854,000.00 (854,000.00) 5,104,376.87 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 (877,000.00) 4,227,376.87 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 (963,000.00) 3,264,376.87 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 2,274,376.87 

08/21 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 1,277,376.87 

08/22 Draft 008643 848,000.00 848,000.00 2,125,376.87 

08/22 Draft 008644 835,000.00 835,000.00 2,960,376.87 

08/22 Draft 008645 826,000.00 826,000.00 3,786,376.87 

08/22 Draft 008646 807,000.00 807,000.00 4,593,376.87 

08/22 Draft 008647 689,000.00 689,000.00 5,282,376.87 

08/22 Preauth Acct Payment 128,217.3S (128,217.35) 5,154,159.52 

NAME:Tyson 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

08/22 Preauth Acct Payment 635.17 (635.17) 5,153,524.35 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/22 Preauth Acct Payment 31,601.66 (31,601.66) 5,121,922.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 629,000.00 (629,000.00) 4,492,922.69 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 823,000.00 (823,000.00) 3,669,922.69 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 (835,000.00) 2,834,922.69 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 851,000.00 (851,000.00) 1,983,922.69 

08/22 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 1,121,922.69 

08/23 Preauth Acct Payment 60,324.25 (60,324.25) 1,061,598.44 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/23 Preauth Acct Payment 745.48 (745.48) 1,060,852.96 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/23 Draft 008674 941,000.00 941,000.00 2,001,852.96 

08/23 Draft 008671 993,000.00 993,000.00 2,994,852.96 

08/23 Draft 008672 985,000.00 985,000.00 3,979,852.96 

08/23 Draft 008673 974,000.00 974,000.00 4,953,852.96 

08/23 Draft 008621 52,131.08 52,131.08 5,005,984.04 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 812,000.00 (812,000.00) 4,193,984.04 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (861,000.00) 3,332,984.04 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 2,458,984.04 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 1,566,984.04 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (901,000.00) 665,984.04 

08/23 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 (665,984.04) 0.00 244,015.96 

08/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 53.73 244,069.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 34,233.13 278,302.82 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 119,081.17 397,383.99 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/26 Capitalize Int Inv 78.22 397,462.21 

08/26 Draft 008676 850,000.00 452,537.79 452,537.79 0.00 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/26 Draft 008675 873,000.00 873,000.00 1,325,537.79 

08/26 Draft 008677 837,000.00 837,000.00 2,162,537.79 

08/26 Draft 008678 658,000.00 658,000.00 2,820,537.79 

08/26 Adv Other Acct 1,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 4,320,537.7Q 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 (835,000.00) 3,485,537.79 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 2,545,537.79 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 (966,000.00) 1,579,537.79 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 (972,000.00) 607,537.79 

08/26 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (607,537.79) 0.00 379,462.21 

08/27 Draft 008570 5,718.36 373,743.85 

08/27 Capitalize Int Inv 40.54 373,784.39 

08/27 Draft 008682 811,000.00 225,250.46 225,250.46 (211,965.15) 

08/27 Draft 008683 655,000.00 655,000.00 880,250.46 (211,965.15) 

08/27 Draft 008679 855,000.00 855,000.00 1,735,250.46 (211,965.15) 

08/27 Draft 008681 831,000.00 831,000.00 2,566,250.46 (211,965.15) 

08/27 Draft 008680 849,000.00 849,000.00 3,415,250.46 (211,965.15) 

08/27 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 145,847.66 (66,117.49) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/27 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 65,827.94 (289.55) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/27 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 289.55 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/27 Account Payment 2,288.75 (2,288.75) 3,412,961.71 

08/27 Account Payment 2,391.93 (2,391.93) 3,410,569.78 

08/27 Account Payment 2,416.51 (2,416.51) 3,408,153.27 

08/27 Adv Other Acct 1 ,500,000.00 1,500,000.00 4,908,153.27 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 3,960,153.27 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 2,985,153.27 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 2,002,153.27 

08/27 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 (994,000.00) 1,008,153.27 

08/28 Preauth Acct Payment 60,580.51 (60,580.51) 947,572.76 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/28 Preauth Acct Payment 42,402.82 (42,402.82) 905,169.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/28 Preauth Acct Payment 195,601.56 (195,601.56) 709,568.38 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

--? Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/28 Draft 00861 9 10,334.59 10,334.59 719,902.97 

08/28 Draft 008688 722,000.00 722,000.00 1,441,902.97 

08/28 Draft 008687 800,000.00 800,000.00 2,241,902.97 

08/28 Draft 008686 809,000.00 809,000.00 3,050,902.97 

08/28 Draft 008685 826,000.00 826,000.00 3,876,902.97 

08/28 Draft 008684 843,000.00 843,000.00 4,719,902.97 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 625,000.00 (625,000.00) 4,094,902.97 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 825,000.00 (82S,000.00) 3,269,902.97 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 838,000.00 (838,000.00) 2,431,902.97 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 849,000.00 (849,000.00) 1,582,902.97 

08/28 Special Prin Pmt 863,000.00 (863,000.00) 719,902.97 

08/29 Preauth Acct Payment 54,381.94 (S4,381.94) 665,521.03 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/29 Draft 008689 897,000.00 897,000.00 1,562,521.03 

08/29 Draft 008690 890,000.00 890,000.00 2,452,521.03 

08/29 Draft 008691 888,000.00 888,000.00 3,340,521.03 

08/29 Draft 008692 881,000.00 881,000.00 4,221,521.03 

08/29 Draft 008693 875,000.00 875,000.00 5,096,521.03 

08/29 Draft 008694 820,000.00 820,000.00 5,916,521.03 

08/29 Account Payment 3,279.13 (3,279.13) 5,913,241.90 

08/29 Account Payment 2,628.79 (2,628.79) 5,910,613.11 

08/29 Account Payment 1,585.43 (1,585.43) 5,909,027.68 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 781 ,000.00 (781 ,000.00) 5,128,027.68 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 4,284,027.68 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 3,431,027.68 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 2,569,027.68 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 1,695,027.68 

08/29 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 809,027.68 

08/30 Preauth Acct Payment 527.89 (527.89) 808,499.79 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/30 Preauth Acct Payment 64.07 (64.07) 808,435.72 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/30 Draft 008703 861,000.00 861,000.00 1,669,435.72 

08/30 Draft 008702 938,000.00 938,000.00 2,607,435.72 

08/30 Draft 008701 957,000.00 957,000.00 3,564,435.72 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

08/30 Draft 008700 963,000.00 963,000.00 4,S27,43S.72 

08/30 Draft 008699 979,000.00 979,000.00 5,506,435.72 

08/30 Draft 008620 25,398.06 25,398.06 5,531,833.78 

08/30 Account Payment 1,981.72 (1,981 .72) 5,529,852.06 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 782,000.00 (782,000.00) 4,747,852.06 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 (911,000.00) 3,836,852.06 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 (924,000.00) 2,912,852.06 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 (939,000.00) 1,973,852.06 

08/30 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 1,029,852.06 

09/03 Draft 008704 856,000.00 856,000.00 1,885,852.06 

09/03 Draft 008705 843,000.00 843,000.00 2,728,852.06 

09/03 Draft 008706 838,000.00 838,000.00 3,566,852.06 

09/03 Draft 008707 820,000.00 820,000.00 4,386,852.06 

09/03 Draft 008708 747,000.00 747,000.00 5,133,852.06 

09/03 Preauth Acct Payment 81,451.47 (81,451.47) 5,052,400.59 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/03 Preauth Acct Payment 165.67 (165.67) 5,052,234.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 678,000.00 (678,000.00) 4,374,234.92 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 814,000.00 (814,000.00) 3,560,234.92 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 829,000.00 (829,000.00) 2,731,234.92 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 (834,000.00) 1,897,234.92 

09/03 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 (845,000.00) 1,0S2,234.92 

09/04 Preauth Acct Payment 66,551.55 (66,551 .55) 985,683.37 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/04 Preauth Acct Payment 356,522.53 (356,522.53) 629,160.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/04 Draft 008661 2,066.67 2,066.67 631,227.51 

09/04 Draft 008663 6,500.00 6,500.00 637,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008713 716,000.00 716,000.00 1,353,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008712 808,000.00 808,000.00 2,161,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008711 816,000.00 816,000.00 2,977,727.51 

09/04 Draft 00871 O 826,000.00 826,000.00 3,803,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008709 835,000.00 835,000.00 4,638,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008719 796,000.00 796,000.00 5,434,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008718 833,000.00 833,000.00 6,267,727.51 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1 1 17397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERA TING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/04 Draft 008717 846,000.00 846,000.00 7,113,727.Sl 

09/04 Draft 008716 854,000.00 854,000.00 7,967,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008715 867,000.00 867,000.00 8,834,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008714 873,000.00 873,000.00 9,707,727.51 

09/04 Draft 008515 12,400.00 12,400.00 9,720,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 8,805,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 7,879,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 6,936,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 5,978,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 5,018,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 4,051,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 (975,000.00) 3,076,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 (981,000.00) 2,095,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 (988,000.00) 1,107,127.51 

09/04 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 114,127.51 

09/05 Preauth Acct Payment 196.09 (196.09) 113,931.42 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/05 Preauth Acct Payment 240.99 (240.99) 113,690.43 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/05 Draft 008658 6,600.00 6,600.00 120,290.43 

09/05 Draft 008652 17,600.00 17,600.00 137,890.43 

09/05 Draft 008722 920,000.00 920,000.00 1,057,890.43 

09/05 Draft 008723 913,000.00 913,000.00 1,970,890.43 

09/05 Draft 008724 789,000.00 789,000.00 2,759,890.43 

09/05 Draft 008721 938,000.00 938,000.00 3,697,890.43 

09/05 Draft 008720 941,000.00 941,000.00 4,638,890.43 

09/05 Draft 008668 6,600.00 6,600.00 4,645,490.43 

09/05 Draft 008648 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,650,490.43 

09/05 Draft 008654 38,200.00 38,200.00 4,688,690.43 

09/06 Preauth Acct Payment 29,602.18 (29,602.18) 4,659,088.25 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/06 Draft 008653 5,800.00 5,800.00 4,664,888.25 

09/06 Draft 008667 5,500.00 5,500.00 4,670,388.25 

09/06 Draft 008656 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,676,388.25 

09/06 Draft 008657 15,400.00 15,400.00 4,691,788.25 

09/06 Draft 008669 6,125.00 6,125.00 4,697,913.25 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 715,000.00 (715,000.00) 3,982,913.25 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 775,000.00 (775,000.00) 3,207,913.25 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 810,000.00 (81 0,000.00) 2,397,913.25 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 816,000.00 (816,000.00) 1,581,913.25 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 825,000.00 (825,000.00) 756,913.25 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 827,000.00 (756,913.25) 0.00 70,086.75 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 904,086.75 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 840,000.00 1,744,086.75 

09/06 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 2,611,086.75 

09/09 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 138,813.09 2,749,899.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/09 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 87,276.79 2,837,176.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/09 Draft 008728 814,000.00 2,023,176.63 

09/09 Draft 008729 679,000.00 1,344,176.63 

09/09 Draft 008727 829,000.00 515,176.63 

09/09 Capitalize Int Inv 836.98 516,013.61 

09/09 Draft 008726 830,000.00 313,986.39 313,986.39 0.00 

09/09 Draft 008725 845,000.00 845,000.00 1,158,986.39 

09/09 Draft 008732 990,000.00 990,000.00 2,148,986.39 

09/09 Draft 008733 988,000.00 988,000.00 3,136,986.39 

09/09 Draft 008730 999,000.00 999,000.00 4,135,986.39 

09/09 Draft 008731 994,000.00 994,000.00 5,129,986.39 

09/09 Draft 008734 954,000.00 954,000.00 6,083,986.39 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 680,000.00 (680,000.00) 5,403,986.39 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 (834,000.00) 4,569,986.39 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 (852,000.00) 3,717,986.39 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 863,000.00 (863,000.00) 2,854,986.39 

09/09 Special Prin Pmt 868,087.67 (868,087.67) 1,986,898.72 

09/10 Preauth Acct Payment 230.98 (230.98) 1,986,667.74 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/10 Preauth Acct Payment 394.78 (394.78) 1,986,272.96 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/10 Draft 008660 24,600.00 24,600.00 2,010,872.96 

09/10 Draft 008662 7,500.00 7,500.00 2,018,372.96 

09/10 Draft 008698 10,865.96 10,865.96 2,029,238.92 

09/10 Draft 008740 698,000.00 698,000.00 2,727,238.92 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/10 Draft 008739 832,000.00 832,000.00 3,559,238.92 

09/10 Draft 008738 848,000.00 848,000.00 4,407,238.92 

09/10 Draft 008737 866,000.00 866,000.00 5,273,238.92 

09/10 Draft 008736 875,000.00 875,000.00 6,148,238.92 

09/10 Draft 008735 881,000.00 881,000.00 7,029,238.92 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 760,000.00 (760,000.00) 6,269,238.92 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 5,343,238.92 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (935,000.00) 4,408,238.92 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 3,464,238.92 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951,000.00) 2,513,238.92 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 1,545,238.92 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (977,000.00) 568,238.92 

09/10 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 (568,238.92) 0.00 413,761.08 

09/11 Purch Agribank Inv 115,097.23 115,097.23 115,097.23 413,761.08 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/11 Preauth Acct Payment 116,539.87 (1,442.64) (115,097.23) 0.00 413,761.08 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/11 Investment Purchase 115,097.23 528,858.31 

09/11 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 290,060.37 818,918.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/11 Draft 008623 5,779.62 813,139.06 

09/11 Draft 008650 2,598.75 810,540.31 

09/11 Capitalize Int Inv 44.21 810,584.52 

09/11 Draft 008744 997,000.00 186,415.48 186,415.48 0.00 

09/11 Draft 008745 992,000.00 992,000.00 1,178,415.48 

09/11 Draft 008746 989,000.00 989,000.00 2,167,415.48 

09/11 Draft 008747 949,000.00 949,000.00 3,116,415.48 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 2,053.68 2,053.68 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 2,235,415.48 2,053.68 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 1,275,415.48 2,053.68 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 (978,000.00) 297,415.48 2,053.68 

09/11 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 (297,415.48) 0.00 685,638.20 

09/12 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 29,146.76 714,784.96 

NAME:Tvson 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

09/12 Draft 008651 6,000.00 708,784.96 

09/12 Capitalize Int Inv 73.26 708,858.22 

09/12 Draft 008748 875,000.00 166,141 .78 166,141.78 0.00 

09/12 Draft 008751 743,000.00 743,000.00 909,141.78 

09/12 Draft 008749 8SS,000.00 855,000.00 1,764,141.78 

09/12 Draft 008750 837,000.00 837,000.00 2,601,141.78 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 748,000.00 (748,000.00) 1,853,141.78 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 826,000.00 (826,000.00) 1,027,141.78 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 855,000.00 (855,000.00) 172,141.78 

09/12 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (172,141 .78) 0.00 698,858.22 

09/13 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 27,78S.36 726,643.S8 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/13 Draft 008666 8,000.00 718,643.58 

09/13 Draft 008649 6,200.00 712,443.58 

09/13 Capitalize Int Inv 74.67 712,518.25 

09/13 Draft 008761 753,000.00 40,481.75 40,481.75 0.00 

09/13 Draft 008760 847,000.00 847,000.00 887,481.75 

09/13 Draft 008759 850,000.00 850,000.00 1,737,481.75 

09/13 Draft 008758 869,000.00 869,000.00 2,606,481.75 

09/13 Draft 008757 886,000.00 886,000.00 3,492,481.75 

09/13 Draft 008756 895,000.00 895,000.00 4,387,481.75 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 22,696.00 22,696.00 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 782,000.00 (782,000.00) 3,605,481.75 22,696.00 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 2,722,481.75 22,696.00 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 906,000.00 (906,000.00) 1,816,481.75 22,696.00 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 899,481.75 22,696.00 

09/13 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (899,481.75) 0.00 50,214.25 

09/16 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 60,327.78 110,542.03 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/16 Draft 008697 31,417.42 79,124.61 

09/16 Capitalize Int Inv 16.10 79,140.71 

09/16 Draft 008768 864,000.00 784,859.29 784,859.29 0.00 

09/16 Draft 008767 946,000.00 946,000.00 1,730,859.29 

09/16 Draft 008766 953,000.00 953,000.00 2,683,859.29 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/16 Draft 008765 962,000.00 962,000.00 3,645,859.29 

09/16 Draft 008764 973,000.00 973,000.00 4,618,859.29 

09/16 Draft 008763 988,000.00 988,000.00 5,606,859.29 

09/16 Draft 008762 994,000.00 994,000.00 6,600,859.29 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 571,000.00 (571,000.00) 6,029,859.29 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 5,167,859.29 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 865,000.00 (865,000.00) 4,302,859.29 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 3,415,859.29 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00) 2,521,859.29 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 1,578,859.29 

09/16 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 620,859.29 

09/17 Preauth Acct Payment 55,713.44 (55,713.44) 565,145.85 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/17 Preauth Acct Payment 272.38 (272.38) 564,873.47 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/17 Draft 008664 5,000.00 5,000.00 569,873.47 

09/17 Draft 008655 6,200.00 6,200.00 576,073.47 

09/17 Draft 008622 155.79 155.79 576,229.26 

09/17 Draft 008771 947,000.00 947,000.00 1,523,229.26 

09/17 Draft 008769 975,000.00 975,000.00 2,498,229.26 

09/17 Draft 008772 917,000.00 917,000.00 3,415,229.26 

09/17 Draft 008770 961,000.00 961,000.00 4,376,229.26 

09/17 Account Payment 90.00 (90.00) 4,376,139.26 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00) 3,482,139.26 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 2,557,139.26 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 1,621,139.26 

09/17 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 676,139.26 

09/18 Preauth Acct Payment 259,150.92 (259,150.92) 416,988.34 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/18 Draft 008776 775,000.00 775,000.00 1,191,988.34 

09/18 Draft 008775 823,000.00 823,000.00 2,014,988.34 

09/18 Draft 008774 844,000.00 844,000.00 2,858,988.34 

09/18 Draft 008773 853,000.00 853,000.00 3,711,988.34 

09/18 Draft 008743 4,459.73 4,459.73 3,716,448.07 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 736,000.00 (736,000.00) 2,980,448.07 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 836,000.00 (836,000.00) 2, 144,448.07 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 1,287,448.07 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 
r 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/18 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (871,000.00) 416,448.07 

09/19 Preauth Acct Payment 2,884.24 (2,884.24) 413,563.83 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/19 Draft 008741 456.75 456.75 414,020.58 

09/19 Draft 008780 908,000.00 908,000.00 1,322,020.58 

09/19 Draft 008781 746,000.00 746,000.00 2,068,020.58 

09/19 Draft 008777 928,000.00 928,000.00 2,996,020.58 

09/19 Draft 008779 914,000.00 914,000.00 3,910,020.58 

09/19 Draft 008778 920,000.00 920,000.00 4,830,020.58 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 759,000.00 (759,000.00) 4,071,020.58 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 3,179,020.58 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 2,276,020.58 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 1,361,020.58 

09/19 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 430,020.58 

09/20 Draft 008782 894,000.00 894,000.00 1,324,020.58 

09/20 Draft 008783 887,000.00 887,000.00 2,211,020.58 

09/20 Draft 008784 880,000.00 880,000.00 3,091,020.58 

09/20 Draft 008785 877,000.00 877,000.00 3,968,020.58 

09/20 Draft 008786 869,000.00 869,000.00 4,837,020.58 

09/20 Draft 008787 863,000.00 863,000.00 5,700,020.58 

09/20 Draft 008788 711,000.00 711,000.00 6,411,020.58 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 755,000.00 (755,000.00) 5,656,020.58 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 830,000.00 (830,000.00) 4,826,020.58 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 842,000.00 (842,000.00) 3,984,020.58 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 851,000.00 (851,000.00) 3,133,020.58 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 863,000.00 (863,000.00) 2,270,020.58 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 (878,000.00) 1,392,020.58 

09/20 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 511,020.58 

09/23 Draft 008792 950,000.00 950,000.00 1,461,020.58 

09/23 Draft 008790 991,000.00 991,000.00 2,452,020.58 

09/23 Draft 008791 985,000.00 985,000.00 3,437,020.58 

09/23 Draft 008789 999,000.00 999,000.00 4,436,020.58 

09/23 Draft 008670 12,400.00 12,400.00 4,448,420.58 

09/23 Draft 008665 6,200.00 6,200.00 4,454,620.58 

09/23 Draft 008659 6,200.00 6,200.00 4,460,820.58 

09/23 Account Payment 6,255.00 (6,255.00) 4,454,565.58 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 643,000.00 (643,000.00) 3,811,565.58 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 825,000.00 (825,000.00) 2,986,565.58 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 832,000.00 (832,000.00) 2,154,565.58 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 1,310,565.58 

09/23 Special Prin Pmt 856,000.00 (856,000.00) 454,565.58 

09/24 Rate Change lnvst 3.4000% 

09/24 Preauth Acct Payment 254.48 (254.48) 454,311 .10 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/24 Draft 008793 996,000.00 996,000.00 1,450,311.10 

09/24 Draft 008794 992,000.00 992,000.00 2,442,311.10 

09/24 Draft 008795 982,000.00 982,000.00 3,424,311.10 

09/24 Draft 008796 952,000.00 952,000.00 4,376,311.10 

09/25 Preauth Acct Payment 530,460.74 (530,460.74) 3,845,850.36 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/25 Draft 008824 721,000.00 721,000.00 4,566,850.36 

09/25 Draft 008823 910,000.00 910,000.00 5,476,850.36 

09/25 Draft 008822 926,000.00 926,000.00 6,402,850.36 

09/25 Draft 008821 945,000.00 945,000.00 7,347,850.36 

09/25 Draft 008820 952,000.00 952,000.00 8,299,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 773,000.00 (773,000.00) 7,526,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 880,000.00 (880,000.00) 6,646,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (901,000.00) 5,745,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 4,829,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 3,899,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 2,959,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 1,979,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 992,850.36 

09/25 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (992,850.36) 0.00 149.64 

09/26 Capitalize Int Inv 0.01 149.65 

09/26 Draft 008831 524,000.00 523,850.35 523,850.35 0.00 

09/26 Draft 008830 851,000.00 851,000.00 1,374,850.35 

09/26 Draft 008829 886,000.00 886,000.00 2,260,850.35 

09/26 Draft 008828 892,000.00 892,000.00 3,152,850.35 

09/26 Draft 008827 906,000.00 906,000.00 4,058,850.35 

09/26 Draft 008826 912,000.00 912,000.00 4,970,850.35 

09/26 Draft 008825 929,000.00 929,000.00 5,899,850.35 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 4,984,850.35 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 4,005,850.35 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 3,022,850.35 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 2,036,850.35 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (990,000.00) 1,046,850.35 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

09/26 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (997,000.00) 49,850.35 

09/27 Draft 008841 967,000.00 967,000.00 1,01 6,850.35 

09/27 Draft 008840 986,000.00 986,000.00 2,002,850.35 

09/27 Draft 008839 992,000.00 992,000.00 2,994,850.35 

09/27 Draft 008838 996,000.00 996,000.00 3,990,850.35 

09/27 Draft 008753 30,512.34 30,512.34 4,021,362.69 

09/27 Draft 008755 21,040.55 21,040.55 4,042,403.24 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 744,000.00 (744,000.00) 3,298,403.24 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 823,000.00 (823,000.00) 2,475,403.24 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 1,613,403.24 

09/27 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 (871,000.00) 742,403.24 

09/30 Draft 008742 17,831.80 17,831.80 760,235.04 

09/30 Draft 008846 662,000.00 662,000.00 1,422,235.04 

09/30 Draft 008845 824,000.00 824,000.00 2,246,235.04 

09/30 Draft 008844 835,000.00 835,000.00 3,081,235.04 

09/30 Draft 008843 875,000.00 875,000.00 3,956,235.04 

09/30 Draft 008842 884,000.00 884,000.00 4,840,235.04 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 3,895,235.04 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 2,915,235.04 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 986,000.00 (986,000.00) 1,929,235.04 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 (992,000.00) 937,235.04 

09/30 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 (937,235.04) 0.00 59,764.96 

09/30 Capitalize Int Inv 5.57 59,770.53 

10/01 Interest Rate Change 9.0000% 

10/01 Draft 00881 0 2,066.67 57,703.86 

10/01 Draft 008802 5,800.00 51,903.86 

10/01 Draft 008801 17,600.00 34,303.86 

10/01 Draft 008807 6,600.00 27,703.86 

10/01 Draft 008805 6,000.00 21,703.86 

10/01 Draft 008752 18,787.75 2,916.11 

10/01 Draft 008695 18,976.39 15,843.88 15,843.88 (216.40) 

10/01 Draft 008696 14,871.32 14,871.32 30,715.20 (216.40) 

10/01 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 216.40 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 2,348.70 2,348.70 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 2,554.96 4,903.66 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 722,000.00 (30,715.20) 0.00 696,188.46 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 1,603,188.46 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 2,516, 188.46 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 3,441, 188.46 

10/01 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 4,374,188.46 

10/02 Draft 008803 38,200.00 4,335,988.46 

10/02 Draft 008797 5,000.00 4,330,988.46 

10/02 Draft 008857 916,000.00 3,414,988.46 

10/02 Draft 008856 975,000.00 2,439,988.46 

10/02 Draft 008855 982,000.00 1,457,988.46 

10/02 Draft 008854 988,000.00 469,988.46 

10/02 Capitalize Int Inv 407.46 470,395.92 

10/02 Draft 008853 993,000.00 1,514.31 1,514.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008852 998,000.00 998,000.00 999,514.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008847 922,000.00 922,000.00 1,921,514.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008848 909,000.00 909,000.00 2,830,514.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008849 893,000.00 893,000.00 3,723,514.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008850 880,000.00 880,000.00 4,603,514.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008851 797,000.00 797,000.00 5,400,514.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008808 6,200.00 6,200.00 5,406,714.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008814 6,200.00 6,200.00 5,412,914.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008798 6,200.00 6,200.00 5,419,114.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008817 6,600.00 6,600.00 5,425,714.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Draft 008806 15,400.00 15,400.00 5,441,114.31 (521,089.77) 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 1,114.50 (519,975.27) 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

10/02 Purch Agribank Inv 521,089.77 521,089.77 5,962,204.08 (519,975.27) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/02 Preauth Acct Payment 523,748.95 (2,659.18) (521,089.77) 5,441,114.31 (519,975.27) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/02 Investment Purchase 521,089.77 1,114.50 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 4,503,114.31 1,114.50 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 951 ,000.00 (951,000.00) 3,552,114.31 1,114.50 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (962,000.00) 2,590,114.31 1,114.50 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 1,614,114.31 1,114.50 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 (983,000.00) 631,114.31 1,114.50 

10/02 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 (631,114.31) 0.00 360,000.19 

10/03 Draft 008812 6,500.00 353,500.19 

10/03 Capitalize Int Inv 33.53 353,533.72 

10/03 Draft 008861 656,000.00 224,469.44 224,469.44 (77,996.84) 

10/03 Draft 008860 835,000.00 835,000.00 1,059,469.44 (77,996.84) 

10/03 Draft 008858 861,000.00 861,000.00 1,920,469.44 (77,996.84) 

10/03 Draft 008859 953,000.00 953,000.00 2,873,469.44 (77,996.84) 

10/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 77,996.84 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 666,000.00 (666,000.00) 2,207,469.44 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 1,331,469.44 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 448,469.44 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (448,469.44) 0.00 446,530.56 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 1,354,530.56 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 2,274,530.56 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 3,199,530.56 

10/03 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 4,136,530.56 

10/04 Draft 008804 6,200.00 4,130,330.56 

10/04 Draft 008867 943,000.00 3,187,330.56 

10/04 Draft 008866 984,000.00 2,203,330.56 

10/04 Draft 008865 989,000.00 1,214,330.56 

10/04 Draft 008864 990,000.00 224,330.56 

10/04 Capitalize Int Inv 385.32 224,715.88 

10/04 Draft 008863 997,000.00 772,284.12 772,284.12 0.00 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 683,000.00 (683,000.00) 89,284.12 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 840,000.00 (89,284.12) 0.00 750,715.88 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 1,607,715.88 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 2,473,715.88 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 3,344,715.88 

10/04 Special Prin Pmt 880,264.13 4,224,980.01 

10/07 Draft 008868 966,000.00 3,258,980.01 

10/07 Draft 008870 945,000.00 2,313,980.01 

10/07 Draft 008871 937,000.00 1,376,980.01 

10/07 Draft 008872 833,000.00 543,980.01 

10/07 Capitalize Int Inv 1,180.68 545,160.69 

10/07 Draft 008869 953,000.00 407,764.93 407,764.93 (74.38) 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/07 Draft 008833 31,621.37 31,621.37 439,386.30 (74.38) 

10/07 Draft 008818 5,907.87 5,907.87 44S,294.17 (74.38) 

10/07 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 74.38 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 664,000.00 (445,294.17) 0.00 218,705.83 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 821,000.00 1,039,705.83 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 830,000.00 1,869,705.83 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 847,000.00 2,716,705.83 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 3,568,705.83 

10/07 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 4,454,705.83 

10/08 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 58,334.64 4,513,040.47 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

10/08 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 323.13 4,513,363.60 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/08 Draft 008836 4,249.45 4,509,114.15 

10/08 Draft 008878 894,000.00 3,615,114.15 

10/08 Draft 008877 968,000.00 2,647,114.15 

10/08 Draft 008876 975,000.00 1,672,114.15 

10/08 Draft 008875 980,000.00 692,114.15 

10/08 Capitalize Int Inv 414.96 692,529.11 

10/08 Draft 008874 985,000.00 292,470.89 292,470.89 0.00 

10/08 Draft 008873 999,000.00 999,000.00 1,291,470.89 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (897,000.00) 394,470.89 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (394,470.89) 0.00 572,529.11 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 1,544,529.11 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 2,526,529.11 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 3,515,529.11 

10/08 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 4,508,529.11 

10/09 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 524,509.05 5,033,038.16 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/09 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 27,073.38 5,060,111.54 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/09 Draft 008816 5,500.00 5,054,611.54 

10/09 Draft 008880 923,000.00 4,131,611.54 

10/09 Draft 008879 934,000.00 3,197,611.54 
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~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/09 Draft 008881 918,000.00 2,279,611.54 

10/09 Draft 008882 906,000.00 1,373,611 .54 

10/09 Draft 008883 890,000.00 483,611.54 

10/09 Capitalize Int Inv 419.98 484,031.52 

10/09 Draft 008884 877,000.00 392,968.48 392,968.48 0.00 

10/09 Draft 008885 863,000.00 863,000.00 1,255,968.48 

10/09 Draft 008886 689,000.00 689,000.00 1,944,968.48 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 1,171.61 1,171.61 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 1,311.76 2,483.37 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

10/09 Origination Fee 8,400.00 8,400.00 1,9S3,368.48 2,483.37 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 (940,000.00) 1,013,368.48 2,483.37 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 65,368.48 2,483.37 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 (65,368.48) 0.00 899,114.89 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 1,872,114.89 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 2,853,114.89 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 3,850,114.89 

10/09 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 4,849,114.89 

10/10 Draft 008799 2,583.90 4,846,530.99 

10/10 Draft 008813 5,000.00 4,841,530.99 

10/10 Draft 008892 650,000.00 4,191,530.99 

10/10 Draft 008891 846,000.00 3,345,530.99 

10/10 Draft 008890 854,000.00 2,491,530.99 

10/10 Draft 008889 876,000.00 1,615,530.99 

10/10 Draft 008888 882,000.00 733,530.99 

10/10 Capitalize Int Inv 451.69 733,982.68 

10/10 Draft 008887 893,000.00 159,017.32 159,017.32 0.00 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 664,000.00 (159,017.32) 0.00 504,982.68 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 824,000.00 1,328,982.68 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 837,000.00 2,165,982.68 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 3,009,982.68 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 858,000.00 3,867,982.68 

10/10 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 4,740,982.68 

10/11 Draft 008811 7,500.00 4,733,482.68 

10/11 Draft 008897 942,000.00 3,791,482.68 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/11 Draft 008896 982,000.00 2,809,482.68 

10/11 Draft 008895 988,000.00 1,821,482.68 

10/11 Draft 008894 990,000.00 831,482.68 

10/11 Capitalize Int Inv 441.63 831,924.31 

10/11 Draft 008893 996,000.00 164,075.69 164,075.69 0.00 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 7,009.34 7,009.34 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 773,000.00 (164,075.69) 0.00 615,933.65 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 1,498,933.65 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 2,403,933.65 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 3,318,933.65 

10/11 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 4,242,933.65 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 5,132,933.65 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 6,092,933.65 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 7,066,933.65 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 8,051,933.65 

10/14 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 9,042,933.65 

10/15 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 19,981.56 9,062,915.21 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/15 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 30,824.91 9,093,740.12 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/15 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 307.46 9,094,047.58 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/15 Draft 008862 23,060.83 9,070,986.75 

10/15 Draft 008898 926,000.00 8,144,986.75 

10/15 Draft 008899 913,000.00 7,231,986.75 

10/15 Draft 008900 908,000.00 6,323,986.75 

10/15 Draft 008901 875,000.00 5,448,986.75 

10/15 Draft 008902 853,000.00 4,595,986.75 

10/15 Draft 008903 849,000.00 3,746,986.75 

10/15 Draft 008904 665,000.00 3,081,986.75 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 2,999.93 3,084,986.68 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/lS Special Prin Pmt 761,000.00 3,84S,986.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 4,726,986.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 885,000.00 5,611,986.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 6,520,986.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 7,435,986.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 8,356,986.68 

10/15 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 9,284,986.68 

10/16 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 41,985.45 9,326,972.13 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/16 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 520,025.28 9,846,997.41 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/16 Draft 008835 30,631.04 9,816,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008918 877,000.00 8,939,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008919 863,000.00 8,076,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008920 854,000.00 7,222,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008921 847,000.00 6,375,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008922 817,000.00 5,558,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008923 648,000.00 4,910,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008924 650,000.00 4,260,366.37 

10/16 Draft 00891 O 967,000.00 3,293,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008911 932,000.00 2,361,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008909 971,000.00 1,390,366.37 

10/16 Draft 008908 976,000.00 414,366.37 

10/16 Capitalize Int Inv 2,892.95 417,259.32 

10/16 Draft 008906 984,000.00 566,740.68 566,740.68 0.00 

10/16 Draft 008907 980,000.00 980,000.00 1,546,740.68 

10/16 Draft 008905 991,000.00 991,000.00 2,537,740.68 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 797,000.00 (797,000.00) 1,740,740.68 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 815,740.68 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (815,740.68) 0.00 120,259.32 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 1,060,259.32 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 2,007,2S9.32 

10/16 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 2,962,259.32 

10/17 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 27,403.56 2,989,662.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/17 Draft 008929 811,000_00 2,178,662.88 

10/17 Draft 008928 873,000.00 1,305,662.88 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/17 Draft 008927 881,000.00 424,662.88 

10/17 Capitalize Int Inv 275.94 424,938.82 

10/17 Draft 008926 914,000.00 489,061.18 489,061.18 0.00 

10/17 Draft 008925 926,000.00 926,000.00 1,415,061.18 

10/17 Draft 008913 50.00 50.00 1,415,111.18 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 637,000.00 (637,000.00) 778,111.18 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 828,000.00 (778,111.18) 0.00 49,888.82 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 835,000.00 884,888.82 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 843,000.00 1,727,888.82 

10/17 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 2,584,888.82 

10/18 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 54.73 2,584,943.55 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/18 Draft 008912 23,054.19 2,561,889.36 

10/18 Draft 008931 975,000.00 1,586,889.36 

10/18 Draft 008932 966,000.00 620,889.36 

10/18 Capitalize Int Inv 240.78 621,130.14 

10/18 Draft 008933 958,000.00 336,869.86 336,869.86 0.00 

10/18 Draft 008930 986,000.00 986,000.00 1,322,869.86 

10/18 Draft 008934 905,000.00 905,000.00 2,227,869.86 

10/18 Draft 008800 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,233,869.86 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 807,000.00 (807,000.00) 1,426,869.86 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 492,869.86 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (492,869.86) 0.00 452,130.14 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 1,403,130.14 

10/18 Special Prin Pmt 963,000.00 2,366, 130.14 

10/21 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 29,031.62 2,395,161.76 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/21 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 387.49 2,395,549.25 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/21 Draft 008754 18,901.83 2,376,647.42 

10/21 Draft 008834 12,333.56 2,364,313.86 

10/21 Draft 008832 19,658.59 2,344,655.27 

10/21 Draft 008941 803,000.00 1,541,655.27 

10/21 Draft 008938 927,000.00 614,655.27 

10/21 Capitalize Int Inv 661.23 615,316.50 

10/21 Draft 008939 920,000.00 304,683.50 304,683.50 0.00 

10/21 Draft 008940 913,000.00 913,000.00 1.217,683.50 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/21 Draft 008935 953,000.00 953,000.00 2,170,683.50 

10/21 Draft 008936 945,000.00 945,000.00 3,115,683.50 

10/21 Draft 008937 936,000.00 936,000.00 4,051,683.50 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 25,042.14 25,042.14 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 5,682.99 30,725.13 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 753,000.00 (753,000.00) 3,298,683.50 30,725.13 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 (914,000.00) 2,384,683.S0 30,725.13 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 1,457,683.50 30,725.13 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) 519,683.50 30,725.13 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 (519,683.50) 0.00 460,041.63 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 1,415,041.63 

10/21 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 2,379,041.63 

10/22 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 80,809.15 2,459,850.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/22 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 661.91 2,460,512.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/22 Draft 008809 22,199.85 2,438,312.84 

10/22 Draft 008914 25,353.83 2,412,959.01 

10/22 Draft 008942 946,000.00 1,466,959.01 

10/22 Draft 008943 933,000.00 533,959.01 

10/22 Capitalize Int Inv 221.60 534,180.61 

10/22 Draft 008944 929,000.00 394,819.39 394,819.39 0.00 

10/22 Draft 008945 921,000.00 921,000.00 1,315,819.39 

10/22 Draft 008946 916,000.00 916,000.00 2,231,819.39 

10/22 Draft 008947 856,000.00 856,000.00 3,087,819.39 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (892,000.00) 2,195,819.39 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 (904,000.00) 1,291,819.39 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 374,819.39 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (374,819.39) 0.00 547,180.61 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 1,476,180.61 

10/22 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 2,412,180.61 

10/23 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 522,548.78 2,934,729.39 

***Continued on next page*** 

B-10.94-46201F19.p10 1264B1012 40-54 



COMPEER 
FI NAN CI AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 80 of 107 

12/31/24 

2133180 
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~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/23 Draft 008815 8,000.00 2,926,729.39 

10/23 Draft 008952 364,000.00 2,562,729.39 

10/23 Draft 008951 799,000.00 1,763,729.39 

10/23 Draft 008950 870,000.00 893,729.39 

10/23 Capitalize Int Inv 224.70 893,954.09 

10/23 Draft 008949 978,000.00 84,045.91 84,045.91 0.00 

10/23 Draft 008948 986,000.00 986,000.00 1,070,045.91 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 566,000.00 (566,000.00) 504,045.91 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 820,000.00 (504,045.91) 0.00 315,954.09 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 858,000.00 1,173,954.09 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 2,040,954.09 

10/23 Special Prin Pmt 879,000.00 2,919,954.09 

10/24 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 800.62 2,920,754.71 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/24 Draft 008837 19,200.00 2,901,554.71 

10/24 Draft 008957 828,000.00 2,073,554.71 

10/24 Draft 008956 924,000.00 1,149,554.71 

10/24 Draft 008955 935,000.00 214,554.71 

10/24 Capitalize Int Inv 272.00 214,826.71 

10/24 Draft 008954 951,000.00 736,173.29 736,173.29 0.00 

10/24 Draft 008953 963,000.00 963,000.00 1,699,173.29 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 757,000.00 (757,000.00) 942,173.29 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 (891,000.00) 51,173.29 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (51 ,173.29) 0.00 857,826.71 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 1,773,826.71 

10/24 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 2,700,826.71 

10/25 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 53,750.74 2,754,577.45 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/25 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 174.13 2,754.751 .58 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/25 Draft 008983 967,000.00 1,787,751 .58 

10/25 Draft 008984 957,000.00 830,751 .58 

10/25 Capitalize Int Inv 251.58 831,003.16 

10/25 Draft 008985 945,000.00 113,996.84 113,996.84 0.00 

10/25 Draft 008986 938,000.00 938,000.00 1,051,996.84 
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DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/25 Draft 008987 928,000.00 928,000.00 1,979,996.84 

10/25 Draft 008988 913,000.00 913,000.00 2,892,996.84 

10/25 Draft 008989 749,000.00 749,000.00 3,641,996.84 

10/25 Draft 008916 22,160.23 22,160.23 3,664,157.07 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 821,000.00 (821,000.00} 2,843,157.07 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 854,000.00 (854,000.00} 1,989,157.07 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00} 1,103,157.07 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 (894,000.00} 209,157.07 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (209,157.07) 0.00 698,842.93 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 1,611,842.93 

10/25 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 2,53S,842.93 

10/28 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 58,129.16 2,593,972.09 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/28 Draft 008990 988,000.00 1,605,972.09 

10/28 Draft 008991 975,000.00 630,972.09 

10/28 Capitalize Int Inv 708.65 631,680.74 

10/28 Draft 008992 963,000.00 331,319.26 331,319.26 0.00 

10/28 Draft 008993 953,000.00 953,000.00 1,284,319.26 

10/28 Draft 008994 947,000.00 947,000.00 2,231,319.26 

10/28 Draft 008995 896,000.00 896,000.00 3,127,319.26 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 793,000.00 (793,000.00} 2,334,319.26 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00} 1,400,319.26 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00} 452,319.26 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 (452,319.26) 0.00 512,680.74 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 1,489,680.74 

10/28 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 2,472,680.74 

10/29 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 60,574.04 2,533,254.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/29 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 414.16 2,533,668.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/29 Draft 008996 850,000.00 1,683,668.94 

10/29 Draft 008997 842,000.00 841,668.94 

10/29 Draft 008998 826,000.00 15,668.94 

10/29 Capitalize Int Inv 230.33 15,899.27 

10/29 Draft 008999 816,000.00 800,100.73 800,100.73 0.00 

10/29 Draft 009000 657,000.00 657,000.00 1,457,100.73 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 685,000.00 (685,000.00) 772,100.73 
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TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 798,000.00 (772,100.73) 0.00 2S,899.27 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 823,000.00 848,899.27 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 839,000.00 1,687,899.27 

10/29 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 2,532,899.27 

10/30 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 58,874.37 2,591,773.64 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/30 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 461,259.50 3,053,033.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/30 Draft 009005 743,000.00 2,310,033.14 

10/30 Draft 009004 903,000.00 1,407,033.14 

10/30 Draft 009003 910,000.00 497,033.14 

10/30 Capitalize Int Inv 235.94 497,269.08 

10/30 Draft 009002 916,000.00 418,730.92 418,730.92 0.00 

10/30 Draft 009001 928,000.00 928,000.00 1,346,730.92 

10/30 Draft 008915 14,454.99 14,454.99 1,361,185.91 

10/31 Preauth Acct Payment 28,844.13 (28,844.13) 1,332,341.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/31 Draft 009012 798,000.00 798,000.00 2,130,341.78 

10/31 Draft 009011 873,000.00 873,000.00 3,003,341.78 

10/31 Draft 009010 886,000.00 886,000.00 3,889,341.78 

10/31 Draft 009009 897,000.00 897,000.00 4,786,341.78 

10/31 Draft 009008 909,000.00 909,000.00 5,695,341.78 

10/31 Draft 009007 915,000.00 915,000.00 6,610,341.78 

10/31 Draft 009006 923,000.00 923,000.00 7,533,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 717,000.00 (717,000.00) 6,816,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 734,000.00 (734,000.00) 6,082,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 5,196,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 (907,000.00) 4,289,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 3,372,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 (923,000.00) 2,449,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 1,521,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 573,341.78 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 (573,341.78) 0.00 387,658.22 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 1,356,658.22 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 2,328,658.22 

10/31 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 3,316,658.22 

10/31 Capitalize Int Inv 308.95 3,316,967.17 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/01 Interest Rate Change 8.5000% 

11/01 Draft 008959 19,003.92 3,297,963.25 

11 /01 Draft 009013 873,000.00 2,424,963.25 

11/01 Draft 009014 867,000.00 1,557,963.25 

11/01 Draft 009015 851,000.00 706,963.25 

11/01 Draft 009016 843,000.00 136,036.75 136,036.75 0.00 

11/01 Draft 009017 837,000.00 837,000.00 973,036.75 

11/01 Draft 009018 822,000.00 822,000.00 1,795,036.75 

11/01 Draft 009019 504,000.00 504,000.00 2,299,036.75 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 714,000.00 (714,000.00) 1,585,036.75 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 833,000.00 (833,000.00) 752,036.75 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (752,036.75) 0.00 100,963.25 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 859,000.00 959,963.25 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 1,823,963.25 

11/01 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 2,700,963.25 

11/04 Draft 008978 6,200.00 2,694,763.25 

11/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 2,694,763.25 

11/04 Draft 008972 6,200.00 6,200.00 0.00 2,694,763.25 

11/04 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 2,688,563.25 

11/04 Draft 008981 6,125.00 2,682,438.25 

11/04 Draft 009023 836,000.00 1,846,438.25 

11/04 Draft 009024 691,000.00 1,155,438.25 

11/04 Draft 009021 887,000.00 268,438.25 

11/04 Capitalize Int Inv 754.79 269,193.04 

11/04 Draft 009020 896,000.00 626,806.96 626,806.96 0.00 

11/04 Draft 009022 870,000.00 870,000.00 1,496,806.96 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 8,200.00 8,200.00 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 662,000.00 (662,000.00) 834,806.96 8,200.00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 812,000.00 (812,000.00) 22,806.96 8,200.00 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 828,000.00 (22,806.96) 0.00 813,393.04 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 845,000.00 1,658,393.04 

11/04 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 2,511,393.04 

11/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 65,097.01 2,576,490.05 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 54,887.02 2,631,377.07 

NAME:Tyson 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

11/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 128.36 2,631,505.43 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/05 Draft 008974 1,066.67 2,630,438.76 

11/05 Draft 008979 8,000.00 2,622,438.76 

11/05 Draft 008968 6,200.00 2,616,238.76 

11/05 Draft 008971 6,600.00 2,609,638.76 

11/05 Draft 008965 16,550.00 2,593,088.76 

11/05 Draft 008976 6,500.00 2,586,588.76 

11/05 Draft 008980 5,500.00 2,581,088.76 

11/05 Draft 009028 871,000.00 1,710,088.76 

11/05 Draft 009027 885,000.00 825,088.76 

11/05 Capitalize Int Inv 233.94 825,322.70 

11/05 Draft 009026 910,000.00 84,677.30 84,677.30 0.00 

11/05 Draft 009025 923,000.00 923,000.00 1,007,677.30 

11/05 Draft 009029 762,000.00 762,000.00 1,769,677.30 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 808,000.00 (808,000.00) 961,677.30 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 860,000.00 (860,000.00) 101,677.30 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (101,677.30) 0.00 762,322.70 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 1,637,322.70 

11/05 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 2,530,322.70 

11/06 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 27,253.77 2,557,576.47 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/06 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 206,657.79 2,764,234.26 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/06 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 69.41 2,764,303.67 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/06 Draft 008969 6,000.00 2,758,303.67 

11/06 Draft 008970 12,535.48 2,745,768.19 

11/06 Draft 009036 761,000.00 1,984,768.19 

11/06 Draft 009035 926,000.00 1,058,768.19 

11/06 Draft 009034 937,000.00 121 ,768.19 

11/06 Capitalize Int Inv 235.70 122,003.89 

11/06 Draft 009033 955,000.00 832,996.11 832,996.11 0.00 

11/06 Draft 009032 967,000.00 967,000.00 1,799,996.11 

11/06 Draft 009031 970,000.00 970,000.00 2,769,996.11 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
F I NA N C I A L' 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

•• 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 85 of 107 

12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/06 Draft 009030 979,000.00 979,000.00 3,748,996.11 

11/06 Account Payment 28,320.37 (28,320.37) 3,720,675.74 

11/07 Preauth Acct Payment 55.72 (55.72) 3,720,620.02 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/07 Preauth Acct Payment 170,712.51 (170,712.51) 3,549,907.51 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/07 Draft 008967 38,200.00 38,200.00 3,588,107.51 

11/07 Draft 008966 5,800.00 5,800.00 3,593,907.51 

11/07 Draft 009042 702,000.00 702,000.00 4,295,907.51 

11/07 Draft 009041 831,000.00 831,000.00 5,126,907.51 

11/07 Draft 009040 843,000.00 843,000.00 5,969,907.51 

11/07 Draft 009039 867,000.00 867,000.00 6,836,907.51 

11/07 Draft 009038 875,000.00 875,000.00 7,711,907.51 

11/07 Draft 00903 7 883,000.00 883,000.00 8,594,907.51 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 608.49 608.49 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 498,000.00 (498,000.00) 8,096,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 771,000.00 (771,000.00) 7,325,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 6,463,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 869,000.00 (869,000.00) 5,594,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 (874,000.00) 4,720,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 3,792,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 2,856,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 (946,000.00) 1,910,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 950,000.00 (950,000.00) 960,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 (951,000.00) 9,907.51 608.49 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 956,970.00 (9,907.51) 0.00 947,670.98 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 1,922,670.98 

11/07 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 2,905,670.98 

11/08 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 94,583.46 3,000,254.44 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/08 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 176,847.06 3,177,101.50 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/08 Draft 009043 878,000.00 2,299,101 .50 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/08 Draft 009044 8S3,000.00 1,446,101.50 

11/08 Draft 009045 845,000.00 601,101.50 

11/08 Capitalize Int Inv 270.67 601,372.17 

11/08 Draft 009046 830,000.00 228,627.83 228,627.83 0.00 

11/08 Draft 009047 601,000.00 601,000.00 829,627.83 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 659,000.00 (659,000.00) 170,627.83 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 825,000.00 (170,627.83) 0.00 654,372.17 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 830,000.00 1,484,372.17 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 839,000.00 2,323,372.17 

11/08 Special Prin Pmt 847,000.00 3,170,372.17 

11 /11 Special Prin Pmt 557,000.00 3,727,372.17 

11 /11 Special Prin Pmt 834,000.00 4,561,372.17 

11 /11 Special Prin Pmt 843,000.00 5,404,372.17 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 858,000.00 6,262,372.17 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 882,811.26 7,145,183.43 

11/11 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 8,067,183.43 

11/12 Purch Agribank Inv 119,088.26 119,088.26 119,088.26 8,067,183.43 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/12 Preauth Acct Payment 120,290.36 (1,202.10) (119,088.26) 0.00 8,067,183.43 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/12 Investment Purchase 119,088.26 8,186,271.69 

11/12 Draft 008975 7,500.00 8,178,771.69 

11/12 Draft 009052 833,000.00 7,345,771.69 

11/12 Draft 009051 855,000.00 6,490,771.69 

11/12 Draft 009050 862,000.00 5,628,771.69 

11/12 Draft 009049 877,000.00 4,751,771.69 

11/12 Draft 009048 893,000.00 3,858,771.69 

11/12 Draft 009053 680,000.00 3,178,771.69 

11/13 Rate Change lnvst 3.2000% 

11/13 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 106,892.16 3,285,663.85 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/13 Draft 008963 2,598.75 3,283,065.10 

11/13 Draft 009064 925,000.00 2,358,065.10 

11/13 Draft 009065 918,000.00 1,440,065.10 

11/13 Draft 009066 905,000.00 535,065.10 

11/13 Capitalize Int Inv 1,933.53 536,998.63 

11/13 Draft 009067 863,000.00 326,001.37 326,001.37 0.00 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/13 Draft 009068 834,000.00 834,000.00 1,160,001.37 

11/13 Draft 009069 555,000.00 555,000.00 1,715,001.37 

11/13 Draft 009058 857,000.00 857,000.00 2,572,001.37 

11/13 Draft 009056 912,000.00 912,000.00 3,484,001.37 

11/13 Draft 009057 860,000.00 860,000.00 4,344,001.37 

11/13 Draft 009054 936,000.00 936,000.00 5,280,001.37 

11/13 Draft 009055 922,000.00 922,000.00 6,202,001.37 

11/13 Draft 009059 844,000.00 844,000.00 7,046,001.37 

11/13 Draft 009060 682,000.00 682,000.00 7,728,001.37 

11/13 Draft 008964 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,734,001.37 

11/13 Draft 008960 9,720.41 9,720.41 7,743,721.78 

11/13 Account Payment 4,133.33 (4,133.33) 7,739,588.45 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 643,000.00 (643,000.00) 7,096,588.45 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 816,000.00 (816,000.00) 6,280,588.45 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 836,000.00 (836,000.00) 5,444,588.45 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 859,000.00 (859,000.00) 4,585,588.45 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 3,717,588.45 

11/13 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 (878,000.00) 2,839,588.45 

11/14 Preauth Acct Payment 132,825.90 (132,825.90) 2,706,762.55 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/14 Preauth Acct Payment 1,548.42 (1,548.42) 2,705,214.13 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/14 Draft 008917 10,089.22 10,089.22 2,715,303.35 

11/14 Draft 008958 24,482.80 24,482.80 2,739,786.15 

11/14 Draft 009074 660,000.00 660,000.00 3,399,786.15 

11/14 Draft 009072 830,000.00 830,000.00 4,229,786.15 

11/14 Draft 009071 839,000.00 839,000.00 5,068,786.15 

11/14 Draft 009070 847,000.00 847,000.00 5,915,786.15 

11/14 Draft 009073 826,000.00 826,000.00 6,741,786.15 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 678,000.00 (678,000.00) 6,063,786.15 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 5,201,786.15 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 4,315,786.15 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 (913,000.00) 3,402,786.15 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 2,475,786.15 

11/14 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 (934,000.00) 1,541,786.15 

11/15 Preauth Acct Payment 103,916.37 (103,916.37) 1,437,869.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/15 Preauth Acct Payment 22,212.56 (22,212.56) 1,415,657.22 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/15 Draft 009076 998,000.00 998,000.00 2,413,657.22 

11/15 Draft 009077 992,000.00 992,000.00 3,405,657.22 

11/15 Draft 009078 987,000.00 987,000.00 4,392,657.22 

11/15 Draft 009079 983,000.00 983,000.00 5,375,657.22 

11/15 Draft 009080 933,000.00 933,000.00 6,308,657.22 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 969,000.00 (969,000.00) 5,339,657.22 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 (976,000.00) 4,363,657.22 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 3,379,657.22 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 (985,000.00) 2,394,657.22 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 1,407,657.22 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 993,000.00 (993,000.00) 414,657.22 

11/15 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 (414,657.22) 0.00 584,342.78 

11/18 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 72,264.11 656,606.89 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/18 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 59,222.59 715,829.48 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/18 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 73,753.21 789,582.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

11/18 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 88.06 789,670.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/18 Draft 008973 19,800.00 769,870.75 

11/18 Draft 009061 15,200.44 754,670.31 

11/18 Draft 009084 667,000.00 87,670.31 

11/18 Capitalize Int Inv 153.69 87,824.00 

11/18 Draft 009083 832,000.00 744,176.00 744,176.00 0.00 

11/18 Draft 009082 844,000.00 844,000.00 1,588,176.00 

11/18 Draft 009081 857,000.00 857,000.00 2,445,176.00 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 544.86 544.86 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 1,029.75 1,574.61 

NAME: Farmpay 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 825,000.00 (825,000.00) 1,620,176.00 1,574.61 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 700,176.00 1,574.61 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (700,176.00) 0.00 238,398.61 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 954,000.00 1,192,398.61 

11/18 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 2,156,398.61 

11/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 81.10 2,156,479.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 61,359.91 2,217,839.62 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 68,554.98 2,286,394.60 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/19 Draft 008977 5,000.00 2,281,394.60 

11/19 Draft 009088 889,000.00 1,392,394.60 

11/19 Draft 009087 926,000.00 466,394.60 

11/19 Capitalize Int Inv 189.05 466,583.65 

11/19 Draft 009086 937,000.00 470,416.35 470,416.35 0.00 

11/19 Draft 009085 948,000.00 948,000.00 1,418,416.35 

11/20 Preauth Acct Payment 206,623.93 (206,623.93) 1,211,792.42 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

11/20 Preauth Acct Payment 93,768.57 (93,768.57) 1,118,023.85 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/20 Draft 008961 14,913.55 14,913.55 1,132,937.40 

11/20 Draft 009063 29,518.88 29,518.88 1,162,456.28 

11/20 Draft 009089 967,000.00 967,000.00 2,129,456.28 

11/20 Draft 009090 958,000.00 958,000.00 3,087,456.28 

11/20 Draft 009091 934,000.00 934,000.00 4,021,456.28 

11/20 Draft 009092 926,000.00 926,000.00 4,947,456.28 

11/20 Draft 009093 913,000.00 913,000.00 5,860,456.28 

11/20 Draft 009094 702,000.00 702,000.00 6,562,456.28 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 740,000.00 (740,000.00) 5,822,456.28 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 (900,000.00) 4,922,456.28 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 (925,000.00) 3,997,456.28 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 931 ,000.00 (931,000.00) 3,066,456.28 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 2, 119,4S6.28 

11/20 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 (957,000.00) 1,162,456.28 

11/21 Preauth Acct Payment 421.60 (421 .60) 1,162,034.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/21 Preauth Acct Payment 26,867.00 (26,867.00) 1,135,167.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/21 Draft 009099 924,000.00 924,000.00 2,059,167.68 

11/21 Draft 009098 944,000.00 944,000.00 3,003,167.68 

11/21 Draft 009097 953,000.00 953,000.00 3,956,167.68 

11/21 Draft 009100 763,000.00 763,000.00 4,719,167.68 

11/21 Draft 009095 986,000.00 986,000.00 5,705,167.68 

11/21 Draft 009096 977,000.00 977,000.00 6,682,167.68 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 785,000.00 (785,000.00) 5,897,167.68 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 (916,000.00) 4,981,167.68 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 (929,000.00) 4,052,167.68 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 3,107,167.68 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 2,149,167.68 

11/21 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 1,182,167.68 

11/22 Preauth Acct Payment 141,486.23 (141,486.23) 1,040,681.45 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/22 Draft 009075 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,045,681.45 

11/22 Draft 009126 973,000.00 973,000.00 2,018,681.45 

11/22 Draft 009127 964,000.00 964,000.00 2,982,681.45 

11/22 Draft 009128 943,000.00 943,000.00 3,925,681.45 

11/22 Draft 009129 938,000.00 938,000.00 4,863,681.45 

11/22 Draft 009130 782,000.00 782,000.00 5,645,681.45 

11/22 Draft 009062 9,598.02 9,598.02 5,655,279.47 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 8,200.00 8,200.00 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 615,000.00 (615,000.00) 5,040,279.47 8,200.00 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 797,000.00 (797,000.00) 4,243,279.47 8,200.00 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 853,000.00 (853,000.00) 3,390,279.47 8,200.00 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 859,000.00 (859,000.00) 2,531,279.47 8,200.00 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 1,667,279.47 8,200.00 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 784,279.47 8,200.00 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 (784,279.47) 0.00 120,920.53 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 1,024,920.53 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 1,933,920.53 

11/22 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 2,852,920.53 

11/25 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 137,639.48 2,990,560.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/25 Draft 009133 907,000.00 2,083,560.01 

11/25 Draft 009134 884,000.00 1,199,560.01 

11/25 Draft 009135 775,000.00 424,560.01 

11/25 Capitalize Int Inv 750.36 425,310.37 

11/25 Draft 009132 926,000.00 500,689.63 500,689.63 0.00 

11/25 Draft 009131 931,000.00 931,000.00 1,431,689.63 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 776,000.00 (776,000.00) 655,689.63 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 890,000.00 (655,689.63) 0.00 234,310.37 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 1,138,310.37 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 2,050,31 0.3 7 

11/25 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 2,968,310.37 

11/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 70,900.26 3,039,210.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 63,487.Sl 3, 102,698.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/26 Draft 009141 794,000.00 2,308,698.14 

11/26 Draft 009140 899,000.00 1,409,698.14 

11/26 Draft 009139 904,000.00 505,698.14 

11/26 Capitalize Int Inv 260.24 505,958.38 

11/26 Draft 009138 927,000.00 421,041.62 421,041.62 0.00 

11/26 Draft 009137 933,000.00 933,000.00 1,354,041 .62 

11/26 Draft 009136 944,000.00 944,000.00 2,298,041.62 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 4,400.00 4,400.00 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 766,000.00 (766,000.00) 1,532,041.62 4,400.00 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 903,000.00 (903,000.00) 629,041.62 4,400.00 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (629,041.62) 0.00 296,358.38 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 1,224,358.38 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 2,160,358.38 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

11/26 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 3,106,358.38 

11/27 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 103,008.96 3,209,367.34 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/27 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 114,373.44 3,323,740.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/27 Draft 009146 923,000.00 2,400,740.78 

11/27 Draft 009145 937,000.00 1,463,740.78 

11/27 Draft 009144 940,000.00 523,740.78 

11/27 Capitalize Int Inv 272.33 524,013.11 

11/27 Draft 009143 945,000.00 420,986.89 420,986.89 0.00 

11/27 Draft 009142 958,000.00 958,000.00 1,378,986.89 

11/27 Draft 009147 790,000.00 790,000.00 2, 168,986.89 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 671,000.00 (671 ,000.00) 1,497,986.89 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931 ,000.00) 566,986.89 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (566,986.89) 0.00 381,013.11 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 1,339,013.1 1 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 964,000.00 2,303,013.11 

11/27 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 3,281,013.11 

11/29 Draft 009148 891,000.00 2,390,013.11 

11/29 Draft 009149 883,000.00 1,507,013.11 

11/29 Draft 009150 877,000.00 630,013.11 

11/29 Capitalize Int Inv 575.30 630,588.41 

11/29 Draft 009151 870,000.00 138,340.86 138,340.86 (101,070.73) 

11/29 Draft 009152 780,000.00 780,000.00 918,340.86 (101,070.73) 

11/29 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 100,976.90 (93.83) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/29 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 93.83 0.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/29 Draft 009156 916,000.00 916,000.00 1,834,340.86 

11/29 Draft 009157 906,000.00 906,000.00 2,740,340.86 

11/29 Draft 009158 730,000.00 730,000.00 3,470,340.86 

11/29 Draft 009155 920,000.00 920,000.00 4,390,340.86 

11/29 Draft 009154 929,000.00 929,000.00 5,319,340.86 

12/01 Interest Rate Change 8.2500% 

12/02 Preauth Acct Payment 68,739.22 (68,739.22) 5,250,601.64 

NAME:Tyson 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

12/02 Preauth Acct Payment 130,906.58 (130,906.58) 5, 1 19,695.06 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/02 Preauth Acct Payment 58,704.42 (58,704.42) 5,060,990.64 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/02 Draft 009159 986,000.00 986,000.00 6,046,990.64 

12/02 Draft 009160 978,000.00 978,000.00 7,024,990.64 

12/02 Draft 009161 971,000.00 971,000.00 7,995,990.64 

12/02 Draft 009162 953,000.00 953,000.00 8,948,990.64 

12/02 Draft 009163 946,000.00 946,000.00 9,894,990.64 

12/02 Draft 009164 784,000.00 784,000.00 10,678,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 753,000.00 (753,000.00) 9,925,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 850,000.00 (850,000.00) 9,075,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 8,218,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 7,354,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 6,478,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 888,000.00 (888,000.00) 5,590,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 (895,000.00) 4,695,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 909,000.00 (909,000.00) 3,786,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 2,869,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 (922,000.00) 1,947,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 1,021,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 90,990.64 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (90,990.64) 0.00 847,009.36 

12/02 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 1,794,009.36 

12/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 83,457.48 1,877,466.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 132,665.02 2,010,131.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/03 Draft 009106 5,800.00 2,004,331.86 

12/03 Draft 009111 6,600.00 1,997,731.86 

12/03 Draft 009109 6,000.00 1,991,731.86 

12/03 Draft 008982 19,200.00 1,972,531.86 

12/03 Draft 009165 948,000.00 1,024,531 .86 

12/03 Draft 009166 941,000.00 83,531.86 

12/03 Capitalize Int Inv 157.29 83,689.15 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/03 Draft 00916 7 938,000.00 854,310.85 854,310.85 0.00 

12/03 Draft 009168 924,000.00 924,000.00 1,778,310.85 

12/03 Draft 009169 918,000.00 918,000.00 2,696,31 0.85 

12/03 Draft 009170 782,000.00 782,000.00 3,478,310.85 

12/03 Draft 009120 6,125.00 6,125.00 3,484,435.85 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 952,381.32 (952,381.32) 2,532,054.53 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 1,378.06 1,378.06 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 727,000.00 (727,000.00) 1,805,054.53 1,378.06 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 912,000.00 (912,000.00) 893,054.53 1,378.06 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) (34,94S.47) 1,378.06 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 (917,435.85) (952,381.32) 18,942.21 

12/03 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 961,942.21 

12/03 Purch Agribank Inv 952,381.32 952,381.32 0.00 961,942.21 

12/03 Investment Purchase 952,381.32 1,914,323.53 

12/04 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 98,585.39 2,012,908.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/04 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 35,619.48 2,048,528.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/04 Draft 009113 19,800.00 2,028,728.40 

12/04 Draft 009121 24,600.00 2,004, 1 28.40 

12/04 Draft 0091 OS 17,600.00 1,986,528.40 

12/04 Draft 009107 33,033.33 1,953,495.07 

12/04 Draft 009171 928,000.00 1,025,495.07 

12/04 Capitalize Int Inv 84.33 1,025,579.40 

12/04 Draft 009172 913,000.00 839,801 .92 839,801 .92 9S2,381.32 

12/04 Draft 009173 904,000.00 904,000.00 1,743,801.92 952,381.32 

12/04 Draft 009174 859,000.00 859,000.00 2,602,801.92 952,381.32 

12/04 Draft 009175 593,000.00 593,000.00 3,195,801.92 952,381.32 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 683,000.00 (683,000.00) 2,512,801 .92 952,381.32 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 837,000.00 (837,000.00) 1,675,801.92 952,381 .32 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 849,000.00 (849,000.00) 826,801.92 952,381.32 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 861,000.00 (826,801.92) 0.00 986,579.40 

12/04 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 1,856,579.40 

12/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 163,878.39 2,020,457.79 

NAME: Tvson 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

12/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 58,058.78 2,078,516.57 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/05 Draft 009122 2,012.95 2,076,503.62 

12/05 Draft 009176 896,000.00 1 , 180,503.62 

12/05 Capitalize Int Inv 79.27 1, 180,582.89 

12/05 Draft 009177 887,000.00 658,798.43 658,798.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Draft 009178 866,000.00 866,000.00 1,524,798.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Draft 009179 855,000.00 855,000.00 2,379,798.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Draft 009180 771,000.00 771,000.00 3, 1 S0,798.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Draft 009102 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,155,798.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Draft 009112 6,200.00 6,200.00 3,161,998.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Draft 0091 17 6,200.00 6,200.00 3,168,198.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Draft 0091 1 O 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,176,198.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 738,000.00 (738,000.00) 2,438,198.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 840,000.00 (840,000.00) 1,598,198.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 732,198.43 952,381.32 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (732,198.43) 0.00 1,092, 182.89 

12/05 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 1,976,182.89 

12/06 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 93,853.99 2,070,036.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/06 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 27,748.84 2,097,785.72 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/06 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 34,541.65 2,132,327.37 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/06 Draft 009118 8,000.00 2,124,327.37 

12/06 Draft 009108 6,200.00 2,118,127.37 

12/06 Draft 009114 7,500.00 2,110,627.37 

12/06 Draft 009115 6,500.00 2,104,127.37 

12/06 Draft 009186 843,000.00 1,261,127.37 

12/06 Capitalize Int Inv 89.76 1,261,217.13 

12/06 Draft 009187 837,000.00 528,164.19 528,164.19 952,381.32 

12/06 Draft 009188 828,000.00 828,000.00 1,356,164.19 952,381.32 

12/06 Draft 009189 820,000.00 820,000.00 2,176,164.19 952,381.32 

12/06 Draft 009190 672,000.00 672,000.00 2,848, 164.19 952,381.32 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 747,000.00 (747,000.00) 2,101,164.19 952,381.32 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 862,000.00 (862,000.00) 1,239,164.19 952,381 .32 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 (883,000.00) 356,164.19 952,381 .32 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 901,000.00 (356,164.19) 0.00 1,497,217.13 

12/06 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 2,404,217.13 

12/09 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 103,117.13 2,507,334.26 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/09 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 56,941.08 2,564,275.34 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/09 Draft009191 987,000.00 1,577,275.34 

12/09 Draft009192 979,000.00 598,275.34 

12/09 Capitalize Int Inv 882.82 599,158.16 

12/09 Draft 009193 970,000.00 370,841 .84 370,841.84 0.00 

12/09 Draft 009194 965,000.00 965,000.00 1,335,841.84 

12/09 Draft 009195 958,000.00 958,000.00 2,293,841.84 

12/09 Draft009196 758,000.00 758,000.00 3,051,841 .84 

12/09 Draft 009123 22,315.71 22,315.71 3,074,157.55 

12/09 Draft 009125 27,181 .86 27,181.86 3,101,339.41 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 763,000.00 (763,000.00) 2,338,339.41 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 (932,000.00) 1,406,339.41 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 454,339.41 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 (454,339.41) 0.00 506,660.59 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 1,473,660.59 

12/09 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 2,448,660.59 

12/10 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 1,049.93 2,449,710.52 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/10 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 75.21 2,449,785.73 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/10 Draft 009153 60,301 .00 2,389,484.73 

12/10 Draft 009197 873,000.00 1,516,484.73 

12/10 Draft 009198 861,000.00 655,484.73 

12/10 Capitalize Int Inv 214.69 655,699.42 

12/10 Draft 009199 844,000.00 188,300.58 188,300.58 0.00 

12/10 Draft 009200 820,000.00 820,000.00 1,008,300.58 

12/10 Draft 009201 704,000.00 704,000.00 1,712,300.58 

12/10 Draft 009119 5,500.00 5,500.00 1,717,800.58 

12/10 Draft 009104 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,723,800.58 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 782,000.00 (782,000.00) 941,800.58 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (886,000.00) 55,800.58 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 (55,800.58) 0.00 837,199.42 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 1,739,199.42 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 914,000.00 2,653,199.42 

12/10 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 3,576,199.42 

12/11 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 46,113.42 3,622,312.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/11 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 135,070.63 3,757,383.47 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/11 Draft 009116 5,000.00 3,752,383.47 

12/11 Draft 009206 795,000.00 2,957,383.47 

12/11 Draft 009205 829,000.00 2,128,383.47 

12/11 Draft 009204 848,000.00 1,280,383.47 

12/11 Draft 009203 854,000.00 426,383.47 

12/11 Capitalize Int Inv 313.53 426,697.00 

12/11 Draft 009202 869,000.00 442,303.00 442,303.00 0.00 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 792,000.00 (442,303.00) 0.00 349,697.00 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 867,000.00 1,216,697.00 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 2,091,697.00 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 880,000.00 2,971,697.00 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 3,857,697.00 

12/11 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 4,752,697.00 

12/12 Purch Agribank Inv 121,937.28 121,937.28 121,937.28 4,752,697.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/12 Preauth Acct Payment 127,513.74 (5,576.46) (121,937.28) 0.00 4,752,697.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/12 Investment Purchase 121,937.28 4,874,634.28 

12/12 Draft 009103 2,598.75 4,872,035.53 

12/12 Draft 009212 744,000.00 4,128,035.53 

12/12 Draft 00921 O 856,000.00 3,272,035.53 

12/12 Draft 009209 875,000.00 2,397,035.53 

12/12 Draft 009208 883,000.00 1,514,035.53 

12/12 Draft 009207 895,000.00 619,035.53 

12/12 Capitalize Int Inv 416.67 619,452.20 

12/12 Draft 009211 847,000.00 227,547.80 227,547.80 0.00 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 543,000.00 (227,547.80) 0.00 315,452.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 870,000.00 1,185,452.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 2,063,452.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 2,947,452.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 3,904,452.20 

12/12 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 4,872,452.20 

12/13 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 127,195.74 4,999,647.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/13 Draft 009217 843,000.00 4,156,647.94 

12/13 Draft 009216 967,000.00 3,189,647.94 

12/13 Draft 009215 973,000.00 2,216,647.94 

12/13 Draft 009214 982,000.00 1,234,647.94 

12/13 Draft 009213 987,000.00 247,647.94 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 1,104,647.94 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 2,048,647.94 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 3,001,647.94 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 3,969,647.94 

12/13 Special Prin Pmt 978,000.00 4,947,647.94 

12/16 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 62.94 4,947,710.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/16 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 65,362.61 5,013,073.49 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/16 Draft 009221 931,000.00 4,082,073.49 

12/16 Draft 009218 948,000.00 3,134,073.49 

12/16 Draft 009219 940,000.00 2,194,073.49 

12/16 Draft 009220 937,000.00 1,257,073.49 

12/16 Draft 009223 843,000.00 414,073.49 

12/16 Capitalize Int Inv 1,728.47 415,801.96 

12/16 Draft 009222 919,000.00 503,198.04 503,198.04 0.00 

12/16 Draft 009181 23,537.98 23,537.98 526,736.02 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 801,000.00 (526,736.02) 0.00 274,263.98 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 893,000.00 1,167,263.98 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 2,077,263.98 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 3,004,263.98 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 3,935,263.98 

12/16 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 4,873,263.98 

12/17 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 87,350.89 4,960,614.87 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/17 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 63,037.16 5,023,652.03 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/17 Draft 009224 924,000.00 4,099,652.03 

12/17 Draft 009228 866,000.00 3,233,652.03 

12/17 Draft 009227 870,000.00 2,363,652.03 

12/17 Draft 009226 904,000.00 1,459,652.03 

12/17 Draft 009225 913,000.00 546,652.03 

12/17 Capitalize Int Inv 427.25 547,079.28 

12/17 Draft 009229 719,000.00 171,920.72 171,920.72 0.00 

12/18 Preauth Acct Payment 90,183.90 (90,183.90) 81,736.82 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/18 Preauth Acct Payment 24,570.45 (24,570.45) 57,166.37 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/18 Draft 009235 634,000.00 634,000.00 691,166.37 

12/18 Draft 009234 869,000.00 869,000.00 1,560,166.37 

12/18 Draft 009233 873,000.00 873,000.00 2,433,166.37 

12/18 Draft 009232 899,000.00 899,000.00 3,332,166.37 

12/18 Draft 009231 908,000.00 908,000.00 4,240,166.37 

12/18 Draft 009230 913,000.00 913,000.00 5,153,166.37 

12/18 Draft 009124 22,717.84 22,717.84 5,175,884.21 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 597,000.00 (597,000.00) 4,578,884.21 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 662,000.00 (662,000.00) 3,916,884.21 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 (868,000.00) 3,048,884.21 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 2, 172,884.21 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 880,000.00 (880,000.00) 1,292,884.21 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 (887,000.00) 405,884.21 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 (405,884.21) 0.00 486,115.79 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 1,381,115.79 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 2,285,115.79 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 3,196,115.79 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 4,115,115.79 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 5,041,115.79 

12/18 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 6,014,115.79 

12/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 92,737.13 6,106,852.92 

NAME:Tyson 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

12/19 Draft 009236 996,000.00 5,110,852.92 

12/19 Draft 009237 987,000.00 4,123,852.92 

12/19 Draft 009238 977,000.00 3, 146,852.92 

12/19 Draft 009239 965,000.00 2,181,852.92 

12/19 Draft 009240 781,000.00 1,400,852.92 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 831,000.00 2,231,852.92 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 951,000.00 3,182,852.92 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 4,144,852.92 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 5,117,852.92 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 6,105,852.92 

12/19 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 7,100,852.92 

12/20 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 133,185.16 7,234,038.08 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/20 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 85.67 7,234,123.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/20 Draft 009182 30,286.38 7,203,837.37 

12/20 Draft 009262 934,000.00 6,269,837.37 

12/20 Draft 009263 925,000.00 5,344,837.37 

12/20 Draft 009264 911,000.00 4,433,837.37 

12/20 Draft 009265 894,000.00 3,539,837.37 

12/20 Draft 009266 875,000.00 2,664,837.37 

12/20 Draft 009267 856,000.00 1,808,837.37 

12/20 Draft 009268 600,000.00 1,208,837.37 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 678.39 1,209,515.76 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

12/20 Capitalize Int Inv 1,149.81 1,210,665.57 

12/20 Adv Other Acct 3,000,000.00 1,790,012.82 1,790,012.82 678.39 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 (970,000.00) 820,012.82 678.39 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 (820,012.82) 0.00 157,665.57 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 982,000.00 1,139,665.57 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 2,128,665.57 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 991,000.00 3,119,665.57 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 994,000.00 4,113,665.57 

12/20 Special Prin Pmt 997,000.00 5,110,665.57 

12/23 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 63,157.79 5,173,823.36 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/23 Draft 009274 687,000.00 4,486,823.36 

12/23 Draft 009273 899,000.00 3,587,823.36 

12/23 Draft 009272 908,000.00 2,679,823.36 

12/23 Draft 009271 928,000.00 1,751,823.36 

12/23 Draft 009270 934,000.00 817,823.36 

12/23 Capitalize Int Inv 1,344.17 819,167.53 

12/23 Draft 009269 943,000.00 123,832.47 123,832.47 0.00 

12/23 Draft 009183 2,000.00 2,000.00 125,832.47 

12/23 Draft 009101 26,000.00 26,000.00 151,832.47 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 8,200.00 8,200.00 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 638,000.00 (151,832.47) 0.00 494,367.53 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 1,360,367.53 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 899,000.00 2,259,367.53 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 3,167,367.53 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 4,082,367.53 

12/23 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 5,056,367.53 

12/24 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 69,457.40 5,125,824.93 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/24 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 65,051 .88 5,190,876.81 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/24 Draft 009184 3,837.41 5,187,039.40 

12/24 Draft 009281 669,000.00 4,518,039.40 

12/24 Draft 009280 862,000.00 3,656,039.40 

12/24 Draft 009279 884,000.00 2,772,039.40 

12/24 Draft 009278 903,000.00 1,869,039.40 

12/24 Draft 009277 910,000.00 959,039.40 

12/24 Draft 009276 926,000.00 33,039.40 

12/24 Capitalize Int Inv 443.30 33,482.70 

12/24 Draft 009275 937,000.00 903,517.30 903,517.30 0.00 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 1,276.49 1,276.49 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 662,000.00 (662,000.00) 241,S17.30 1,276.49 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 8S7,000.00 (241,S17.30) 0.00 616,7S9.19 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 86S,000.00 1,481,759.19 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 878,000.00 2,359,759.19 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 3,261,759.19 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 4,177,759.19 

12/24 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 5,097,759.19 

12/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 161,807.07 5,259,566.26 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/26 Draft 009290 796,000.00 4,463,566.26 

12/26 Draft 009289 967,000.00 3,496,566.26 

12/26 Draft 009288 975,000.00 2,521,566.26 

12/26 Draft 009287 980,000.00 1,541,566.26 

12/26 Draft 009286 986,000.00 555,566.26 

12/26 Capitalize Int Inv 893.85 556,460.11 

12/26 Draft 009285 993,000.00 436,539.89 436,539.89 0.00 

12/27 Preauth Acct Payment 66,756.03 (66,756.03) 369,783.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 891,000.00 (369,783.86) 0.00 521,216.14 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 1,491,216.14 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 977,000.00 2,468,216.14 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 3,451,216.14 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 989,000.00 4,440,216.14 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 5,432,216.14 

12/27 Special Prin Pmt 998,000.00 6,430,216.14 

12/30 Rate Change lnvst 3.0000% 

12/30 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 105,222.42 6,535,438.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/30 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 95,331.18 6,630,769.74 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/30 Draft 009292 910,000.00 5,720,769.74 

12/30 Draft 009291 927,000.00 4,793,769.74 

12/30 Draft 009293 905,000.00 3,888,769.74 

12/30 Draft 009294 891,000.00 2,997,769.74 

12/30 Draft 009296 862,000.00 2,135,769.74 

12/30 Draft 009295 885,000.00 1,250,769.74 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12/30 Draft 009297 851,000.00 399,769.74 

12/30 Capitalize Int Inv 1,691 .24 401,460.98 

12/30 Draft 009298 670,000.00 268,539.02 268,539.02 0.00 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 500,000.00 (268,539.02) 0.00 231,460.98 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 627,000.00 858,460.98 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 868,000.00 1,726,460.98 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 2,601,460.98 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 883,000.00 3,484,460.98 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 4,378,460.98 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 5,324,460.98 

12/30 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 6,281,460.98 

12/31 Draft 009304 725,000.00 5,556,460.98 

12/31 Draft 009303 866,000.00 4,690,460.98 

12/31 Draft 009302 883,000.00 3,807,460.98 

12/31 Draft 009301 900,000.00 2,907,460.98 

12/31 Draft 009300 909,000.00 1,998,460.98 

12/31 Draft 009299 918,000.00 1,080,460.98 

12/31 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 101,478.10 1,181 ,939.08 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/31 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 27,662.29 1,209,601 .37 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/31 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 78.88 1,209,680.25 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 2,095,680.25 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 895,000.00 2,990,680.25 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 3,890,680.25 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 905,000.00 4,795,680.25 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 5,763,680.25 

12/31 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 6,759,680.25 

12/31 Capitalize Int Inv 1,071.87 6,760,752.12 

Annual Int Accrual 310,964.05 6,760,752.12 
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CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

12/31 Ending Balance 137.53 
INTEREST MATURITY INVESTMENT 

RATE DATE INTEREST RATE 
8.2500% 05/01/25 3.0000% 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION 
7,000,000.00 6,760,752.12 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of December 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER 

12/03 008982 19,200.00 12/12 009207 

12/23 009101* 26,000.00 12/12 009208 

12/05 009102 5,000.00 12/12 009209 

12/12 009103 2,S98.75 12/12 009210 

12/10 009104 6,000.00 12/12 009211 

12/04 009105 17,600.00 12/12 009212 

12/03 009106 5,800.00 12/13 009213 

12/04 009107 33,033.33 12/13 009214 

12/06 009108 6,200.00 12/13 009215 

12/03 009109 6,000.00 12/13 009216 

12/05 009110 8,000.00 12/13 009217 

12/03 009111 6,600.00 12/16 009218 

12/05 009112 6,200.00 12/16 009219 

12/04 009113 19,800.00 12/16 009220 

12/06 009114 7,500.00 12/16 009221 

12/06 009115 6,500.00 12/16 009222 

12/11 009116 5,000.00 12/16 009223 

12/05 009117 6,200.00 12/17 009224 

12/06 009118 8,000.00 12/17 009225 

12/10 009119 5,500.00 12/17 009226 

12/03 009120 6,125.00 12/17 009227 

12/04 009121 24,600.00 12/17 009228 

12/05 009122 2,012.95 12/17 009229 

12/09 009123 22,315.71 12/18 009230 

12/18 009124 22,717.84 12/18 009231 

12/09 009125 27,181.86 12/18 009232 

12/10 009153* 60,301 .00 12/18 009233 

12/02 009159* 986,000.00 12/18 009234 

12/02 009160 978,000.00 12/18 009235 

12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

0.00 6,760,752.12 
MONTHLY ACCOUNT 

INT ACCRUAL 
1,339.85 

TOTAL 
AVAILABLE 

13,760,7S2.12 

TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

895,000.00 

883,000.00 

875,000.00 

856,000.00 

847,000.00 

744,000.00 

987,000.00 

982,000.00 

973,000.00 

967,000.00 

843,000.00 

948,000.00 

940,000.00 

937,000.00 

931,000.00 

919,000.00 

843,000.00 

924,000.00 

913,000.00 

904,000.00 

870,000.00 

866,000.00 

719,000.00 

913,000.00 

908,000.00 

899,000.00 

873,000.00 

869,000.00 

634,000.00 
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12/03 
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12/04 
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12/04 
12/04 
12/04 

12/05 
12/05 
12/05 
12/05 
12/05 

12/16 
12/20 
12/23 
12/24 
12/06 
12/06 
12/06 

12/06 
12/06 
12/09 
12/09 
12/09 
12/09 
12/09 
12/09 
12/10 

12/10 
12/10 
12/10 
12/10 

12/11 
12/11 
12/11 
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CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of December 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER 

009161 971,000.00 12/19 009236 
009162 953,000.00 12/19 009237 

009163 946,000.00 12/19 009238 

009164 784,000.00 12/19 009239 
009165 948,000.00 12/19 009240 
009166 941,000.00 12/20 009262* 

009167 938,000.00 12/20 009263 

009168 924,000.00 12/20 009264 
009169 918,000.00 12/20 009265 
009170 782,000.00 12/20 009266 

009171 928,000.00 12/20 009267 

009172 913,000.00 12/20 009268 

009173 904,000.00 12/23 009269 

009174 859,000.00 12/23 009270 
009175 593,000.00 12/23 009271 

009176 896,000.00 12/23 009272 

009177 887,000.00 12/23 009273 

009178 866,000.00 12/23 009274 

009179 855,000.00 12/24 009275 

009180 771,000.00 12/24 009276 

009181 23,537.98 12/24 009277 

009182 30,286.38 12/24 009278 

009183 2,000.00 12/24 009279 

009184 3,837.41 12/24 009280 

009186* 843,000.00 12/24 009281 

009187 837,000.00 12/26 009285* 

009188 828,000.00 12/26 009286 

009189 820,000.00 12/26 009287 

009190 672,000.00 12/26 009288 

009191 987,000.00 12/26 009289 

009192 979,000.00 12/26 009290 

009193 970,000.00 12/30 009291 

009194 965,000.00 12/30 009292 

009195 958,000.00 12/30 009293 

009196 758,000.00 12/30 009294 

009197 873,000.00 12/30 009295 

009198 861,000.00 12/30 009296 

009199 844,000.00 12/30 009297 

009200 820,000.00 12/30 009298 

009201 704,000.00 12/31 009299 

009202 869,000.00 12/31 009300 

009203 854,000.00 12/31 009301 

009204 848,000.00 12/31 009302 
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12/31/24 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

996,000.00 
987,000.00 
977,000.00 

965,000.00 
781,000.00 
934,000.00 
925,000.00 
911,000.00 
894,000.00 
875,000.00 
856,000.00 
600,000.00 
943,000.00 

934,000.00 
928,000.00 
908,000.00 
899,000.00 
687,000.00 
937,000.00 
926,000.00 
910,000.00 
903,000.00 
884,000.00 
862,000.00 
669,000.00 
993,000.00 
986,000.00 
980,000.00 
975,000.00 

967,000.00 
796,000.00 

927,000.00 
910,000.00 
905,000.00 
891,000.00 
885,000.00 
862,000.00 
851,000.00 
670,000.00 
918,000.00 
909,000.00 
900,000.00 
883,000.00 

***Continued on next page*** 
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CLIENT NAME 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of December 

DRAFT NUMBER 

009205 

009206 

TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

829,000.00 

795,000.00 

DATE 

12/31 
12/31 

DRAFT NUMBER 

009303 

009304 
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TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

866,000.00 
725,000.00 
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GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount of funds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $10. 

Investment Balance: This is the balance in your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end of the statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc-Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev - Reve rsa I 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 
is an error or why you need more information. 

-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. lfwe take more than 10 business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 
907 WEST CEDAR STREET 
BERESFORD SD 57004 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

1117397000 

1117397000 

ACCOUNT 
PURPOSE 

6,760,752.12 113,633,251.85 

• 
PRINCIPAL 
BALANCE 

0.00 

0.00 

107,8S8,508.60 

ACCOUNT DETAIL 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

18,182.18 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

01/01 Beginning Balance 137.S3 
01/02 Draft 009305 940,000.00 

01/02 Draft 009306 935,000.00 

01/02 Draft 009307 918,000.00 

01/02 Draft 009308 906,000.00 

01/02 Draft 009309 889,000.00 

01/02 Draft 009310 709,000.00 

01/02 Draft 009311 928,000.00 

01/02 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 205.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/02 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 167,013.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 381.03 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Draft 009253 1,333.33 

01/03 Draft 009244 17,600.00 

01/03 Draft 009255 6,500.00 

01/03 Draft 009248 6,000.00 

01/03 Draft 009319 502,000.00 

01/03 Capitalize Int Inv 613.46 

01/03 Draft 00931 8 850,000.00 679,467.72 

6,542.44 0.00 

6,542.44 0.00 

12,553,677.55 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

0.00 6,760,752.12 
5,820,752.12 

4,885,752.12 

3,967,752.12 

3,061,752.12 

2,172,752.12 

1,463,752.12 

535,752.12 

535,957.98 

702,971.12 

703,352.15 

702,018.82 

684,418.82 

677,918.82 

671,918.82 

169,918.82 

170,532.28 

679,467.72 0.00 

***Continued on next page*** 
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~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/03 Draft 009317 876,000.00 876,000.00 1,555,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009316 893,000.00 893,000.00 2,448,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009315 903,000.00 903,000.00 3,351,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009314 916,000.00 916,000.00 4,267,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009313 924,000.00 924,000.00 5,191,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009312 937,000.00 937,000.00 6,128,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009320 997,000.00 997,000.00 7,125,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009321 990,000.00 990,000.00 8,115,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009322 989,000.00 989,000.00 9,104,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009323 983,000.00 983,000.00 10,087,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009324 978,000.00 978,000.00 11,065,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009325 971,000.00 971,000.00 12,036,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009326 890,000.00 890,000.00 12,926,467.72 

01/03 Draft 009251 6,200.00 6,200.00 12,932,667.72 

01/03 Draft 009258 6,200.00 6,200.00 12,938,867.72 

01/03 Draft 009261 6,125.00 6,125.00 12,944,992.72 

01/03 Account Payment 1,086.29 (1,086.29) 12,943,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 (917,000.00) 12,026,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 (920,000.00) 11, l 06,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 (928,000.00) 10,178,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 (932,000.00) 9,246,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 939,000.00 (939,000.00) 8,307,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 (945,000.00) 7,362,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 6,404,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 967,000.00 (967,000.00) 5,437,906.43 

01/03 Special Prin Pmt 974,000.00 (974,000.00) 4,463,906.43 

01/06 Preauth Acct Payment 134,781.91 (134,781 .91) 4,329,124.52 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/06 Preauth Acct Payment 50,026.60 (50,026.60) 4,279,097.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/06 Preauth Acct Payment 171,907.52 (171,907.52) 4,107,190.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/06 Draft 009328 986,000.00 986,000.00 5,093,190.40 

01/06 Draft 009329 977,000.00 977,000.00 6,070, 190.40 

01/06 Draft 009330 968,000.00 968,000.00 7,038,190.40 

01/06 Draft 009331 955,000.00 955,000.00 7,993,190.40 

01/06 Draft 009327 995,000.00 995,000.00 8,988,190.40 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/06 Draft 009332 947,000.00 947,000.00 9,935,190.40 

01/06 Draft 009333 723,000.00 723,000.00 10,658, 190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 645,000.00 (645,000.00) 10,013,190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 (947,000.00) 9,066,190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 956,000.00 (956,000.00) 8,110,190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 960,000.00 (960,000.00) 7,150,190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 (968,000.00) 6, 182, 190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 (973,000.00) 5,209,190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 (979,000.00) 4,230, 190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 (980,000.00) 3,250,190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 (987,000.00) 2,263, 190.40 

01/06 Special Prin Pmt 995,000.00 (995,000.00) 1,268, 190.40 

01/07 Preauth Acct Payment 6S,767.65 (65,767.65) 1,202,422.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/07 Preauth Acct Payment 295.68 (295.68) 1,202,127.07 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/07 Draft 009252 19,800.00 19,800.00 1,221 ,927.07 

01/07 Draft 009247 6,200.00 6,200.00 1,228,127.07 

01/07 Draft 009250 3,193.55 3,193.55 1,231,320.62 

01/07 Draft 009246 29,200.00 29,200.00 1,260,520.62 

01/07 Draft 009241 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,265,520.62 

01/07 Draft 009249 12,129.03 12,129.03 1,277,649.65 

01/07 Draft 009339 876,000.00 876,000.00 2,153,649.65 

01/07 Draft 009338 970,000.00 970,000.00 3,123,649.65 

01/07 Draft 009336 981,000.00 981,000.00 4,104,649.65 

01/07 Draft 009337 976,000.00 976,000.00 5,080,649.65 

01/07 Draft 009335 988,000.00 988,000.00 6,068,649.65 

01/07 Draft 009334 999,000.00 999,000.00 7,067,649.65 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 629,000.00 (629,000.00) 6,438,649.65 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 (927,000.00) 5,511,649.65 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 (931,000.00) 4,580,649.65 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 (937,000.00) 3,643,649.65 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 2,699,649.65 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 952,000.00 (952,000.00) 1,747,649.65 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (958,000.00) 789,649.65 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 961,000.00 (789,649.65) 0.00 171,350.35 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 966,000.00 1,137,350.35 

01/07 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 2,112,350.35 

***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/08 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 73.33 2,112,423.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/08 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 510,367.44 2,622,791 .12 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/08 Draft 009349 597,000.00 2,025,791.12 

01/08 Draft 009348 851,000.00 1,174,791.12 

01/08 Draft 009347 864,000.00 310,791 .12 

01/08 Capitalize Int Inv 173.61 310,964.73 

01/08 Draft 009346 895,000.00 584,035.27 584,035.27 0.00 

01/08 Draft 009345 904,000.00 904,000.00 1,488,035.27 

01/08 Draft 009344 913,000.00 913,000.00 2,401,035.27 

01/08 Draft 009343 921,000.00 921,000.00 3,322,035.27 

01/08 Account Payment 945.98 (945.98) 3,321,089.29 

01/09 Preauth Acct Payment 72,712.54 (72,712.54) 3,248,376.75 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/09 Draft 009254 7,500.00 7,500.00 3,255,876.75 

01/09 Draft 009357 771,000.00 771,000.00 4,026,876.75 

01/09 Draft 009356 866,000.00 866,000.00 4,892,876.75 

01/09 Draft 009355 872,000.00 872,000.00 5,764,876.75 

01/09 Draft 009354 887,000.00 887,000.00 6,651,876.75 

01/09 Draft 009353 905,000.00 905,000.00 7,556,876.75 

01/09 Draft 009352 917,000.00 917,000.00 8,473,876.75 

01/09 Draft 009351 937,000.00 937,000.00 9,410,876.75 

01/09 Draft 009350 945,000.00 945,000.00 10,355,876.75 

01/10 Draft 009245 5,800.00 5,800.00 10,361,676.75 

01/10 Draft 009260 5,500.00 5,500.00 10,367,176.75 

01/10 Draft 009359 963,000.00 963,000.00 11,330,176.75 

01/10 Draft 009358 975,000.00 975,000.00 12,305,176.75 

01/10 Draft 009361 941,000.00 941,000.00 13,246,176.75 

01/10 Draft 009362 934,000.00 934,000.00 14,180,176.75 

01/10 Draft 009363 707,000.00 707,000.00 14,887,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 474,000.00 (474,000.00) 14,413,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 621,000.00 (621,000.00) 13,792,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 898,000.00 (898,000.00) 12,894,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 11,986,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 (915,000.00) 11,071,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (921,000.00) 10,150,176.75 

***Continued on next page*** 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 (926,000.00) 9,224,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 8,294,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 (930,000.00) 7,364,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 936,000.00 (936,000.00) 6,428,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 (938,000.00) S,490, 176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 (943,000.00) 4,547,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 (944,000.00) 3,603,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 948,000.00 (948,000.00) 2,655,176.75 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 950,852.15 (950,852.15) 1,704,324.60 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 (953,000.00) 751,324.60 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 958,000.00 (751,324.60) 0.00 206,675.40 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 965,000.00 1,171,675.40 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 971,000.00 2,142,675.40 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 3,121,675.40 

01/10 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 4,109,675.40 

01/13 Preauth Acct Payment 197.87 (197.87) 4,109,675.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/13 Draft 009257 5,000.00 4,104,675.40 

01/13 Draft 009185 97,024.97 4,007,650.43 

01/13 Draft 009377 645,000.00 3,362,650.43 

01/13 Draft 009370 925,000.00 2,437,650.43 

01/13 Draft 009371 914,000.00 1,523,650.43 

01/13 Draft 009372 905,000.00 618,650.43 

01/13 Capitalize Int Inv 1,013.35 619,663.78 

01/13 Draft 009373 891,000.00 271,336.22 271,336.22 0.00 

01/13 Draft 009374 882,000.00 882,000.00 1, 153,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009375 877,000.00 877,000.00 2,030,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009376 862,000.00 862,000.00 2,892,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009369 653,000.00 653,000.00 3,545,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009364 893,000.00 893,000.00 4,438,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009365 878,000.00 878,000.00 5,316,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009366 867,000.00 867,000.00 6, 183,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009367 859,000.00 859,000.00 7,042,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009368 850,000.00 850,000.00 7,892,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009243 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,898,336.22 

01/13 Draft 009282 12,893.92 12,893.92 7,911,230.14 

01/13 Draft 009284 11,154.26 11 ,154.26 7,922,384.40 

01/13 Account Payment 1,677.47 (1,677.47) 

Farmpay 
***Continued on next page*** 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

000000000107453 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 662,000.00 (662,000.00) 7,260,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 706,000.00 (706,000.00) 6,554,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 844,000.00 (844,000.00) 5,710,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 (857,000.00) 4,853,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 865,000.00 (865,000.00) 3,988,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 881,000.00 (881,000.00) 3,107,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 (908,000.00) 2,199,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 (918,000.00) 1,281,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 919,000.00 (919,000.00) 362,384.40 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 921,000.00 (362,384.40) 0.00 558,615.60 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 1,485,615.60 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 2,416,615.60 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 934,000.00 3,350,615.60 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 4,288,615.60 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 940,000.00 5,228,615.60 

01/13 Special Prin Pmt 949,000.00 6,177,615.60 

01/14 Purch Agribank Inv 48,529.59 48,529.59 48,529.59 6,177,615.60 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/14 Preauth Acct Payment 53,196.69 (4,667.10) (48,529.59) 0.00 6,177,615.60 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/14 Investment Purchase 48,529.59 6,226,145.19 

01/14 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 499.96 6,226,645.15 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/14 Draft 009242 2,598.75 6,224,046.40 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 219.31 6,224,265.71 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 677,000.00 6,901,265.71 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 7,812,265.71 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 918,000.00 8,730,265.71 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 9,650,265.71 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 10,576,265.71 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 11,513,265.71 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 12,459,265.71 

01/14 Special Prin Pmt 955,000.00 13,414,265.71 

***Continued on next page*** 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/15 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 9,743.94 13,424,009.65 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/15 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 488,561 .04 13,912,570.69 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/15 Draft 009388 709,000.00 13,203,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009387 893,000.00 12,310,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009386 906,000.00 11,404,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009385 912,000.00 10,492,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009384 916,000.00 9,576,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009383 927,000.00 8,649,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009382 931,000.00 7,718,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009381 936,000.00 6,782,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009380 943,000.00 5,839,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009379 948,000.00 4,891,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009378 954,000.00 3,937,570.69 

01/15 Draft 009283 38,694.90 3,898,875.79 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 22,985.48 3,921,861.27 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 517,000.00 4,438,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 5,371,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 6,309,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 7,251,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 946,000.00 8,197,861.27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 957,000.00 9,154,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 10, 116,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 11,084,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 973,000.00 12,057,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 13,036,861 .27 

01/15 Special Prin Pmt 985,000.00 14,021,861 .27 

01/16 Draft 009259 8,000.00 14,013,861 .27 

01/16 Draft 009391 988,000.00 13,025,861 .27 

01/16 Draft 009389 997,000.00 12,028,861.27 

01/16 Draft 009390 991,000.00 11,037,861 .27 

01/16 Draft 009392 983,000.00 10,054,861 .27 

01/16 Draft 009393 976,000.00 9,078,861.27 

01/16 Draft 009394 968,000.00 8.110,861 .27 

***Continued on next page*** 
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01/31/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/16 Draft 009395 962,000.00 7,148,861 .27 

01/16 Draft 009396 925,000.00 6,223,861 .27 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 858,000.00 7,081,861.27 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 8,043,861 .27 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 968,000.00 9,01 1,861 .27 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 972,000.00 9,983,861.27 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 10,962,861 .27 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 11,943,861 .27 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 12,931,861 .27 

01/16 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 13,923,861 .27 

01/17 Draft 009409 664,000.00 13,259,861 .27 

01/17 Draft 009408 921,000.00 12,338,861 .27 

01/17 Draft 009407 938,000.00 11,400,861.27 

01/17 Draft 009406 946,000.00 10,454,861.27 

01/17 Draft 009405 951,000.00 9,503,861 .27 

01/17 Draft 009404 957,000.00 8,546,861 .27 

01/17 Draft 009403 960,000.00 7,586,861 .27 

01/17 Draft 009402 965,000.00 6,621,861 .27 

01/17 Draft 009340 16,872.25 6,604,989.02 

01/17 Draft 009341 22,966.57 6,582,022.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 638,000.00 7,220,022.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 8,096,022.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 880,000.00 8,976,022.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 884,000.00 9,860,022.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 897,000.00 10,757,022.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 11 ,665,022.45 

01/17 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 12,582,022.45 

01/21 Draft 009342 49,658.84 12,532,363.61 

01/21 Draft 009417 891,000.00 11,641,363.61 

01/21 Draft 00941 0 937,000.00 10,704,363.61 

01/21 Draft 009411 933,000.00 9,771,363.61 

01/21 Draft 009412 927,000.00 8,844,363.61 

01/21 Draft 009415 910,000.00 7,934,363.61 

01/21 Draft 009413 922,000.00 7,012,363.61 

01/21 Draft 009414 917,000.00 6,095,363.61 

01/21 Draft 009418 583,000.00 5,512,363.61 

01/21 Draft 009416 903,000.00 4,609,363.61 

01/21 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 243.57 4,609,607.18 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 
***Continued on next page*** 
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01/31/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/21 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 59.50 4,609,666.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/21 Draft 009419 995,000.00 3,614,666.68 

01/21 Draft 009420 991,000.00 2,623,666.68 

01/21 Draft 009421 985,000.00 1,638,666.68 

01/21 Draft 009422 977,000.00 661,666.68 

01/21 Capitalize Int Inv 8,043.76 669,710.44 

01/21 Draft 009423 969,000.00 299,289.56 299,289.56 0.00 

01/21 Draft 009424 955,000.00 955,000.00 1,254,289.56 

01/21 Draft 009425 950,000.00 950,000.00 2,204,289.56 

01/21 Draft 009426 946,000.00 946,000.00 3,150,289.56 

01/21 Draft 009427 832,000.00 832,000.00 3,982,289.56 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 695,000.00 (695,000.00) 3,287,289.56 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 843,000.00 (843,000.00) 2,444,289.56 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 866,000.00 (866,000.00) 1,578,289.56 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 872,000.00 (872,000.00) 706,289.56 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 886,000.00 (706,289.56) 0.00 179,710.44 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 892,000.00 1,071,710.44 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 1,978,710.44 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 2,893,710.44 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 924,000.00 3,817,710.44 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 4,797,710.44 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 996,000.00 5,793,710.44 

01/21 Special Prin Pmt 999,000.00 6,792,710.44 

01/22 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 31,158.17 6,823,868.61 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/22 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 334,129.42 7,157,998.03 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/22 Draft 009435 719,000.00 6,438,998.03 

01/22 Draft 009434 Q25,000.00 5,513,998.03 

01/22 Draft 009433 Q36,000.00 4,577,998.03 

01/22 Draft 009432 958,000.00 3,619,998.03 

01/22 Draft 009431 964,000.00 2,655,998.03 

01/22 Draft 009430 972,000.00 1,683,998.03 

01/22 Draft 009429 979,000.00 704,998.03 

01/22 Capitalize Int Inv 558.30 705,556.33 

01/22 Draft 009428 987,000.00 281,443.67 281 ,443.67 0.00 

***Continued on next page*** 
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01/31/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 652,000.00 (281,443.67) 0.00 370,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 913,000.00 1,283,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 917,000.00 2,200,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 3,120,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 4,046,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 4,978,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 938,000.00 5,916,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 943,000.00 6,859,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 947,000.00 7,806,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 953,000.00 8,759,556.33 

01/22 Special Prin Pmt 959,000.00 9,718,556.33 

01/23 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 51,500.65 9,770,056.98 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/23 Draft 009441 850,000.00 8,920,056.98 

01/23 Draft 009442 777,000.00 8,143,056.98 

01/23 Draft 009439 866,000.00 7,277,056.98 

01/23 Draft 009440 857,000.00 6,420,056.98 

01/23 Draft 009436 895,000.00 5,525,056.98 

01/23 Draft 009438 874,000.00 4,651,056.98 

01/23 Draft 009437 886,000.00 3,765,056.98 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 620,000.00 4,385,056.98 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 876,000.00 5,261,056.98 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 885,000.00 6,146,056.98 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 904,000.00 7,050,056.98 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 7,972,056.98 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 925,000.00 8,897,056.98 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 931,000.00 9,828,056.98 

01/23 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 10,765,056.98 

01/24 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 48,580.60 10,813,637.58 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/24 Draft 007684 973,000.00 9,840,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007685 968,000.00 8,872,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007686 964,000.00 7,908,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007687 962,000.00 6,946,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007688 955,000.00 5,991,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007689 953,000.00 5,038,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007690 949,000.00 4,089,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007691 946,000.00 3,143,637.58 
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01/31/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/24 Draft 007692 940,000.00 2,203,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007693 933,000.00 1,270,637.58 

01/24 Draft 007694 507,000.00 763,637.58 

01/24 Capitalize Int Inv 1,683.59 765,321 .17 

01/24 Draft 009482 976,000.00 210,678.83 210,678.83 0.00 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 708,000.00 (210,678.83) 0.00 497,321.17 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 1,399,321 .17 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 907,000.00 2,306,321.17 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 910,000.00 3,216,321.17 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 4,131,321 .17 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 922,000.00 5,053,321.17 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 927,000.00 5,980,321 .1 7 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 6,910,321 .17 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 935,000.00 7,845,321 .17 

01/24 Special Prin Pmt 944,000.00 8,789,321 .17 

01/27 Draft 009492 740,000.00 8,049,321 .17 

01/27 Draft 009491 916,000.00 7,133,321.17 

01/27 Draft 009490 926,000.00 6,207,321.17 

01/27 Draft 009489 934,000.00 5,273,321 .17 

01/27 Draft 009488 938,000.00 4,335,321.17 

01/27 Draft 009487 943,000.00 3,392,321 .17 

01/27 Draft 009486 947,000.00 2,445,321 .17 

01/27 Draft 009485 950,000.00 1,495,321.17 

01/27 Draft 009484 956,000.00 539,321 .17 

01/27 Capitalize Int Inv 2,167.23 541,488.40 

01/27 Draft 009360 956,000.00 414,511.60 414,511 .60 0.00 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 1,012.81 1,012.81 

NAME: Farmpay -
DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 744,000.00 (414,511.60) 0.00 330,501.21 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 874,000.00 1,204,501 .21 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 877,000.00 2,081,501.21 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 885,000.00 2,966,501 .21 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 894,000.00 3,860,501 .21 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 4,762,501.21 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 5,670,501 .21 

01/27 Special Prin Pmt 916,000.00 6,586,501 .21 

01/28 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 137.31 6,586,638.52 

NAME:Tyson 
***Continued on next page*** 
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SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

DESC: Payments 

01/28 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 137.32 6,586,775.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/28 Draft 009500 621,000.00 5,965,775.84 

01/28 Draft 009499 888,000.00 5,077,775.84 

01/28 Draft 009498 893,000.00 4,184,775.84 

01/28 Draft 009497 903,000.00 3,281,775.84 

01/28 Draft 009496 909,000.00 2,372,775.84 

01/28 Draft 009495 922,000.00 1,450,775.84 

01/28 Draft 009494 929,000.00 521,775.84 

01/28 Capitalize Int Inv 541.35 522,317.19 

01/28 Draft 009493 935,000.00 412,682.81 412,682.81 0.00 

01/28 Draft 009398 23,290.16 23,290.16 435,972.97 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 647,000.00 (435,972.97) 0.00 211,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 911,000.00 1,122,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 2,037,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 920,000.00 2,957,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 923,000.00 3,880,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 928,000.00 4,808,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 932,000.00 5,740,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 6,677,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 942,000.00 7,619,027.03 

01/28 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 8,564,027.03 

01/29 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 50,273.24 8,614,300.27 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/29 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 327,694.42 8,941,994.69 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/29 Draft 009521 989,000.00 7,952,994.69 

01/29 Draft 009522 886,000.00 7,066,994.69 

01/29 Draft 009523 878,000.00 6,188,994.69 

01/29 Draft 009524 874,000.00 5,314,994.69 

01/29 Draft 009525 945,000.00 4,369,994.69 

01/29 Draft 009526 454,000.00 3,915,994.69 

01/29 Draft 009256 26,000.00 3,889,994.69 

01/29 Draft 009399 29,831.92 3,860,162.77 

01/29 Draft 009397 9,872.75 3,850,290.02 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 785,000.00 4,635,290.02 
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2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERA TING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 975,000.00 5,610,290.02 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 980,000.00 6,590,290.02 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 983,000.00 7,573,290.02 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 987,000.00 8,560,290.02 

01/29 Special Prin Pmt 990,000.00 9,550,290.02 

01/30 Draft 009529 857,000.00 8,693,290.02 

01/30 Draft 009528 866,000.00 7,827,290.02 

01/30 Draft 009530 853,000.00 6,974,290.02 

01/30 Draft 009527 873,000.00 6,101,290.02 

01/30 Draft 009531 833,000.00 5,268,290.02 

01/30 Draft 009532 718,000.00 4,550,290.02 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 778,000.00 5,328,290.02 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 6,180,290.02 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 857,000.00 7,037,290.02 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 871,000.00 7,908,290.02 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 875,000.00 8,783,290.02 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 880,000.00 9,663,290.02 

01/30 Special Prin Pmt 887,000.00 10,5S0,290.02 

01/31 Draft 009537 937,000.00 9,613,290.02 

01/31 Draft 009538 932,000.00 8,681,290.02 

01/31 Draft 009539 928,000.00 7,753,290.02 

01/31 Draft 009540 924,000.00 6,829,290.02 

01/31 Draft 009541 916,000.00 5,913,290.02 

01/31 Draft 009542 903,000.00 5,010,290.02 

01/31 Draft 009543 875,000.00 4,135,290.02 

01/31 Draft 009544 585,000.00 3,550,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 638,000.00 4,188,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 900,000.00 5,088,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 921 ,000.00 6,009,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 926,000.00 6,935,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 929,000.00 7,864,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 930,000.00 8,794,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 933,000.00 9,727,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 937,000.00 10,664,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 941,000.00 11 ,605,290.02 

01/31 Special Prin Pmt 945,000.00 12,550,290.02 

01/31 Capitalize Int Inv 3,387.53 12,553,677.55 

Monthly Int Accrual 6,404.91 12,553,677.55 
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FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

01/31 Ending Balance 0.00 
INTEREST MATURITY 

RATE DATE 
8.2500% 05/01/25 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION 
7,000,000.00 12,553,677.55 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER 

01/24 007684 973,000.00 01/13 009374 

01/24 007685 968,000.00 01/13 009375 

01/24 007686 964,000.00 01/13 009376 

01/24 007687 962,000.00 01/13 009377 

01/24 007688 955,000.00 01/15 009378 

01/24 007689 953,000.00 01/15 009379 

01/24 007690 949,000.00 01/15 009380 

01/24 007691 946,000.00 01/15 009381 

01/24 007692 940,000.00 01/15 009382 

01/24 007693 933,000.00 01/15 009383 

01/24 007694 507,000.00 01/15 009384 

01/13 009185* 97,024.97 01/15 009385 

01/07 009241 * 5,000.00 01/15 009386 

01/14 009242 2,598.75 01/15 009387 

01/13 009243 6,000.00 01/15 009388 

01/03 009244 17,600.00 01/16 009389 

01/10 009245 5,800.00 01/16 009390 

01/07 009246 29,200.00 01/16 009391 

01/07 009247 6,200.00 01/16 009392 

01/03 009248 6,000.00 01/16 009393 

01/07 009249 12,129.03 01/16 009394 

01/07 009250 3,193.55 01/16 009395 

01/03 009251 6,200.00 01/16 009396 

01/07 009252 19,800.00 01/29 009397 

01/03 009253 1,333.33 01/28 009398 

01/09 009254 7,500.00 01/29 009399 

01/03 009255 6,500.00 01/17 009402 * 

01/29 009256 26,000.00 01/17 009403 

01/13 009257 5,000.00 01/17 009404 

01/31/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
BALANCE BALANCE 

0.00 12,553,677 .ss 
INVESTMENT 

INTEREST RATE 
3.0000% 

TOTAL 
AVAILABLE 

19,553,677.55 

TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

882,000.00 

877,000.00 

862,000.00 

645,000.00 

954,000.00 

948,000.00 

943,000.00 

936,000.00 

931,000.00 

927,000.00 

916,000.00 

912,000.00 

906,000.00 

893,000.00 

709,000.00 

997,000.00 

991,000.00 

988,000.00 

983,000.00 

976,000.00 

968,000.00 

962,000.00 

925,000.00 

9,872.75 

23,290.16 

29,831 .92 

965,000.00 

960,000.00 

957,000.00 

***Continued on next page*** 



~~~ a 
DATE 

01/03 
01/16 
01/10 
01/03 

01/13 
01/15 
01/13 
01/02 
01/02 
01/02 
01/02 
01/02 
01/02 
01/02 
01/03 

01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/03 
01/06 
01/06 
01/06 
01/06 
01/06 
01/06 
01/06 
01/07 
01/07 
01/07 
01/07 
01/07 
01/07 
01/17 

COMPEER 
F I N A N C I A L­
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 STATEMENT 

I • 

CLIENT NAME 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER 

009258 6,200.00 01/17 009405 
009259 8,000.00 01/17 009406 
009260 5,500.00 01/17 009407 
009261 6,125.00 01/17 009408 
009282* 12,893.92 01/17 009409 
009283 38,694.90 01/21 009410 
009284 11,154.26 01/21 009411 
009305* 940,000.00 01/21 009412 

009306 935,000.00 01/21 009413 
009307 918,000.00 01/21 009414 
009308 906,000.00 01/21 009415 
009309 889,000.00 01/21 009416 
009310 709,000.00 01/21 009417 

009311 928,000.00 01/21 009418 

009312 937,000.00 01/21 009419 

009313 924,000.00 01/21 009420 

009314 916,000.00 01/21 009421 

009315 903,000.00 01/21 009422 

009316 893,000.00 01/21 009423 

009317 876,000.00 01/21 009424 

009318 850,000.00 01/21 009425 

009319 502,000.00 01/21 009426 

009320 997,000.00 01/21 009427 

009321 990,000.00 01/22 009428 

009322 989,000.00 01/22 009429 

009323 983,000.00 01/22 009430 

009324 978,000.00 01/22 009431 

009325 971,000.00 01/22 009432 

009326 890,000.00 01/22 009433 

009327 995,000.00 01/22 009434 

009328 986,000.00 01/22 009435 

009329 977,000.00 01/23 009436 

009330 968,000.00 01/23 009437 

009331 9SS,000.00 01/23 009438 

009332 947,000.00 01/23 009439 

009333 723,000.00 01/23 009440 

009334 999,000.00 01/23 009441 

009335 988,000.00 01/23 009442 

009336 981,000.00 01/24 009482* 

009337 976,000.00 01/27 009484* 

009338 970,000.00 01/27 009485 

009339 876,000.00 01/27 009486 

009340 16,872.25 01/27 009487 

Page 15 of 17 

01/31/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

951,000.00 
946,000.00 
938,000.00 

921,000.00 
664,000.00 
937,000.00 
933,000.00 
927,000.00 
922,000.00 
917,000.00 
910,000.00 
903,000.00 
891,000.00 
583,000.00 
995,000.00 
991,000.00 
985,000.00 
977,000.00 
969,000.00 
955,000.00 
950,000.00 
946,000.00 
832,000.00 
987,000.00 
979,000.00 
972,000.00 
964,000.00 
958,000.00 
936,000.00 

925,000.00 
719,000.00 

895,000.00 
886,000.00 
874,000.00 
866,000.00 
857,000.00 
850,000.00 
777,000.00 
976,000.00 
956,000.00 
950,000.00 
947,000.00 
943,000.00 

***Continued on next page*** 
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DATE 

01/17 
01/21 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 
01/08 

01/09 
01/09 
01/09 
01/09 
01/09 
01/09 
01/09 
01/09 
01/10 
01/10 

01/27 
01/10 
01/10 
01/10 
01/13 
01/13 
01/13 
01/13 
01/13 
01/13 

01/13 
01/13 

01/13 
01/13 

*Gap in Draft Sequence 

COMPEER 
FINANCIAL .. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 STATEMENT 

I • 

CLIENT NAME 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER 

009341 22,966.57 01/27 009488 
009342 49,658.84 01/27 009489 
009343 921,000.00 01/27 009490 
009344 913,000.00 01/27 009491 
009345 904,000.00 01/27 009492 
009346 895,000.00 01/28 009493 
009347 864,000.00 01/28 009494 
009348 851,000.00 01/28 009495 
009349 597,000.00 01/28 009496 
009350 945,000.00 01/28 009497 
009351 937,000.00 01/28 009498 
009352 917,000.00 01/28 009499 
009353 905,000.00 01/28 009500 
009354 887,000.00 01/29 009521* 

009355 872,000.00 01/29 009522 
009356 866,000.00 01/29 009523 
009357 771,000.00 01/29 009524 
009358 975,000.00 01/29 009525 
009359 963,000.00 01/29 009526 

009360 956,000.00 01/30 009527 
009361 941,000.00 01/30 009528 

009362 934,000.00 01/30 009529 
009363 707,000.00 01/30 009530 

009364 893,000.00 01/30 009531 

009365 878,000.00 01/30 009532 

009366 867,000.00 01/31 009537* 

009367 859,000.00 01/31 009538 
009368 850,000.00 01/31 009539 
009369 653,000.00 01/31 009540 

009370 925,000.00 01/31 009541 

009371 914,000.00 01/31 009542 

009372 905,000.00 01/31 009543 

009373 891,000.00 01/31 009544 

Page 16 of 17 

01/31/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

938,000.00 
934,000.00 
926,000.00 
916,000.00 
740,000.00 
935,000.00 
929,000.00 
922,000.00 
909,000.00 

903,000.00 
893,000.00 
888,000.00 
621,000.00 

989,000.00 
886,000.00 
878,000.00 
874,000.00 
945,000.00 
454,000.00 
873,000.00 
866,000.00 

857,000.00 
853,000.00 
833,000.00 
718,000.00 
937,000.00 
932,000.00 
928,000.00 
924,000.00 

916,000.00 
903,000.00 
875,000.00 
585,000.00 



GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount of funds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $10. 

Investment Balance: This is the balance in your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end of the statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc - Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev - Reversal 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 
is an error or why you need more information. 

-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. lfwe take more than 1 O business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
PO BOX4249 
MANKATO MN 56002-4249 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

259.1.80277 2 AB 0.588 65741D11 .p04 665533 1-5 

1•111•1•11•1•1 111 11 1l•1111•ll•11111 1111 11 11111 111 111lll1111•11 1II 
SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 
907 WEST CEDAR STREET 
BERESFORD SD 57004 

1117397000 14,693,574.67 

14,693,574.67 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

053-674 

75,529.15 

75,529.15 

1117397000 12,553,677.55 26,473,713.53 39,031,681.94 

ACCOUNT DETAIL 

STATEMENT Page 1 of 10 

FUNDS HELD INTEREST INTEREST 
BALANCE PAIDYTD EARNEDYTD 

0.00 6,542.44 0.00 

0.00 6,542.44 0.00 

4,290.86 0.00 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/01 Beginning Balance 0.00 0.00 12,553,677 .ss 
02/01 Interest Rate Change 8.0000% 

02/03 Draft 009545 948,000.00 11,605,677.55 

02/03 Draft 009546 944,000.00 10,661,677.55 

02/03 Draft 009547 940,000.00 9,721,677.55 

02/03 Draft 009548 936,000.00 8,785,677.55 

02/03 Draft 009549 930,000.00 7,855,677.55 

02/03 Draft 009550 915,000.00 6,940,677.55 

02/03 Draft 009551 861,000.00 6,079,677.55 

02/03 Draft 009552 776,000.00 5,303,677.55 

02/03 Draft 009401 159,214.00 5,144,463.55 

02/03 Draft 009400 11,269.18 5,133,194.37 

02/03 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 59,446.00 5,192,640.37 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 852,000.00 6,044,640.37 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 962,000.00 7,006,640.37 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 970,000.00 7,976,640.37 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 976,000.00 8,952,640.37 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 979,000.00 9,931,640.37 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 981,000.00 10,912,640.37 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 988,000.00 11,900,640.37 

02/03 Special Prin Pmt 992,000.00 12,892,640.37 

02/04 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 398.20 12,893,038.57 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-674 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 2 of 10 

02/28/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/04 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 263.04 12,893,301 .61 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/04 Draft 009511 19,800.00 12,873,501.61 

02/04 Draft 009512 2,066.67 12,871,434.94 

02/04 Draft 009507 6,200.00 12,865,234.94 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 6,200.00 (6,200.00) (6,200.00) 12,865,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009560 773,000.00 12,092,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009559 972,000.00 11,120,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009558 976,000.00 10,144,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009557 980,000.00 9,164,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009556 983,000.00 8,181,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009555 989,000.00 7,192,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009554 992,000.00 6,200,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009553 997,000.00 5,203,234.94 

02/04 Draft 009504 17,600.00 5,185,634.94 

02/04 Draft 009510 5,000.00 5,180,634.94 

02/04 Redeem Agribank Inv 5,000.00 (5,000.00) (11,200.00) 5,180,634.94 

02/04 Draft 009516 6,200.00 6,200.00 (5,000.00) 5,180,634.94 

02/04 Investment Redeem 6,200.00 5,174,434.94 

02/04 Draft 009506 31,400.00 5,143,034.94 

02/04 Draft 009501 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,143,034.94 

02/04 Investment Redeem 5,000.00 5,138,034.94 

02/04 Draft 009519 6,125.00 5,131,909.94 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 869.93 5,132,779.87 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 717,000.00 5,849,779.87 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 873,000.00 6,722,779.87 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 885,000.00 7,607,779.87 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 902,000.00 8,509,779.87 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 908,000.00 9,417,779.87 

02/04 Special Prin Pmt 915,000.00 10,332,779.87 

02/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 23,136.19 10,355,916.06 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/05 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 531.755.37 10,887,671.43 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
FI NANCI AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-674 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page3 of10 

02/28/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/05 Draft 009505 5,800.00 10,881,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009568 752,000.00 10,129,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009567 871 ,000.00 9,258,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009566 875,000.00 8,383,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009565 886,000.00 7,497,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009564 891,000.00 6,606,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009563 903,000.00 5,703,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009562 910,000.00 4,793,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009561 917,000.00 3,876,871.43 

02/05 Draft 009518 5,500.00 3,871,371.43 

02/06 Draft 009577 627,000.00 3,244,371.43 

02/06 Draft 009576 922,000.00 2,322,371.43 

02/06 Draft 009575 949,000.00 1,373,371.43 

02/06 Draft 009574 956,000.00 417,371.43 

02/06 Capitalize Int Inv 4,290.75 421,662.18 

02/06 Draft 009573 961,000.00 539,337.82 539,337.82 0.00 

02/06 Draft 009572 965,000.00 965,000.00 1,504,337.82 

02/06 Draft 009571 968,000.00 968,000.00 2,472,337.82 

02/06 Draft 009570 974,000.00 974,000.00 3,446,337.82 

02/06 Draft 009569 979,000.00 979,000.00 4,425,337.82 

02/06 Draft 009508 6,000.00 6,000.00 4,431,337.82 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 455,662.18 455,662.18 4,887,000.00 

02/06 Investment Purchase 455,662.18 455,662.18 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 953,000.00 953,000.00 5,840,000.00 455,662.18 

02/06 Investment Purchase 953,000.00 1,408,662.18 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 957,000.00 957,000.00 6,797,000.00 1,408,662.18 

02/06 Investment Purchase 957,000.00 2,365,662.18 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 962,000.00 962,000.00 7,759,000.00 2,365,662.18 

02/06 Investment Purchase 962,000.00 3,327,662.18 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 965,000.00 965,000.00 8,724,000.00 3,327,662.18 

02/06 Investment Purchase 965,000.00 4,292,662.18 

02/06 Purch Agribank Inv 971,000.00 971,000.00 9,695,000.00 4,292,662.1 8 

02/06 Investment Purchase 971,000.00 5,263,662.18 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 376,662.18 (376,662.18) 9,318,337.82 5,263,662.18 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 611,000.00 (611,000.00) 8,707,337.82 5,263,662.18 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 760,000.00 (760,000.00) 7,947,337.82 5,263,662.18 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 864,000.00 (864,000.00) 7,083,337.82 5,263,662.18 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 876,000.00 (876,000.00) 6,207,337.82 5,263,662.18 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FI NAN C I AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-674 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page4of 10 

02/28/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 886,000.00 {886,000.00) 5,321,337.82 5,263,662.18 

02/06 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 890,000.00 (890,000.00) 4,431,337.82 5,263,662.18 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 376,662.1 8 4,887,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 611,000.00 4,276,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 760,000.00 3,516,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 864,000.00 2,652,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 876,000.00 1,776,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 886,000.00 890,000.00 

02/06 Rev Invest Purchase 890,000.00 0.00 

02/07 Draft 009578 984,000.00 (984,000.00) 

02/07 Draft 009579 980,000.00 (1,964,000.00) 

02/07 Draft 009580 978,000.00 (2,942,000.00) 

02/07 Draft 009581 972,000.00 (3,914,000.00) 

02/07 Draft 009582 967,000.00 (4,881,000.00) 

02/07 Draft 009583 963,000.00 (5,844,000.00) 

02/07 Draft 009584 924,000.00 (6,768,000.00) 

02/07 Draft 009585 628,000.00 (7,396,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 972,000.00 972,000.00 5,403,337.82 (7,396,000.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 972,000.00 (6,424,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 978,000.00 978,000.00 6,381,337.82 (6,424,000.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 978,000.00 (5,446,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 982,000.00 982,000.00 7,363,337.82 (5,446,000.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 982,000.00 (4,464,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 987,000.00 987,000.00 8,350,337.82 (4,464,000.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 987,000.00 {3,477,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 989,000.00 989,000.00 9,339,337.82 (3,477,000.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 989,000.00 (2,488,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 994,000.00 994,000.00 10,333,337.82 (2,488,000.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 994,000.00 (1,494,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 998,000.00 998,000.00 11,331,337.82 (1,494,000.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 998,000.00 (496,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 119,337.82 119,337.82 11,450,675.64 (496,000.00) 

02/07 Purch Agribank Inv 376,662.18 376,662.1 8 11,827,337.82 (496,000.00) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 119,337.82 (376,662.1 8) 

02/07 Investment Purchase 376,662.18 0.00 

02/10 Draft 009515 5,000.00 (5,000.00) 

02/10 Draft 009514 6,500.00 (11,500.00) 

02/10 Draft 009586 945,000.00 (956,500.00) 

02/10 Draft 009587 936,000.00 (1,892,500.00) 

02/10 Draft 009588 931,000.00 (2,823,500.00) 

***Continued on next page*** 
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STATEMENT Page 5 of 10 

02/28/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/10 Draft 009589 916,000.00 (3,739,500.00) 

02/10 Draft 009590 905,000.00 (4,644,500.00) 

02/10 Draft 009591 802,000.00 (5,446,500.00) 

02/10 Draft 009509 16,000.00 (5,462,500.00) 

02/10 Draft 009534 11,829.90 (5,474,329.90) 

02/10 Special Prin Pmt 839.38 (5,473,490.52) 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

02/10 Special Prin Pmt 37,125.10 (5,436,365.42) 

NAME: Farm pay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 773,000.00 773,000.00 12,600,337.82 (5,436,365.42) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 773,000.00 (4,663,365.42) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 908,000.00 908,000.00 13,508,337.82 (4,663,365.42) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 908,000.00 (3,755,365.42) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 916,000.00 916,000.00 14,424,337.82 (3,755,365.42) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 916,000.00 (2,839,365.42) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 924,000.00 924,000.00 15,348,337.82 (2,839,365.42) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 924,000.00 (1,915,365.42) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 936,000.00 936,000.00 16,284,337.82 (1,915,365.42) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 936,000.00 (979,365.42) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 943,000.00 943,000.00 17,227,337.82 (979,365.42) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 943,000.00 (36,365.42) 

02/10 Purch Agribank Inv 36,365.42 36,365.42 17,263,703.24 (36,365.42) 

02/10 Investment Purchase 36,365.42 0.00 

02/11 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 21,523.21 21,523.21 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/11 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 339.99 21,863.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/11 Draft 009513 7,500.00 14,363.20 

02/11 Draft 009503 6,000.00 8,363.20 

02/11 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 8,363.20 (8,363.20) 17,255,340.04 8,363.20 

02/11 Rev Invest Purchase 8,363.20 0.00 

02/12 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 58.35 58.35 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

***Continued on next page*** 
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STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 6 of 10 

02/28/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/12 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 522,397.46 522,455.81 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/12 Draft 009502 2,598.75 519,857.06 

02/12 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 147,340.04 (147,340.04) 17,108,000.00 519,857.06 

02/12 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 372,517.02 (372,517.02) 16,735,482.98 519,857.06 

02/12 Rev Invest Purchase 147,340.04 372,517.02 

02/12 Rev Invest Purchase 372,517.02 0.00 

02/13 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 57,739.73 57,739.73 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/13 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 57,739.73 (57,739.73) 16,677,743.25 57,739.73 

02/13 Rev Invest Purchase 57,739.73 0.00 

02/14 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 63,060.21 63,060.21 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/14 Draft 009535 40,670.28 22,389.93 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 1,096.97 23,486.90 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

02/14 Special Prin Pmt 219,791.40 243,278.30 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

02/14 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 243,278.30 (243,278.30) 16,434,464.95 243,278.30 

02/14 Rev Invest Purchase 243,278.30 0.00 

02/18 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 197.91 197.91 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/18 Draft 009536 15,092.91 (14,895.00) 

02/18 Draft 009533 15,652.96 (30,547.96) 

02/18 Special Prin Pmt 6,739.75 (23,808.21) 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 

02/18 Special Prin Pmt 2,163.78 (21,644.43) 

NAME: Farmpay 

DESC: Remote Pay 

ADDENDA: 000000000107453 
***Continued on next page*** 
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STATEMENT Page 7 of 10 

02/28/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/18 Purch Agribank Inv 21,644.43 21 ,644.43 16,456,109.38 (21,644.43) 

02/18 Investment Purchase 21 ,644.43 0.00 

02/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 313.43 313.43 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 64,537.57 64,851.00 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/19 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 581,308.15 646,159.15 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/19 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 301,109.38 (301,109.38) 16,155,000.00 646,159.15 

02/19 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 345,049.77 (345,049.77) 15,809,950.23 646,159.15 

02/19 Rev Invest Purchase 301,109.38 345,049.77 

02/19 Rev Invest Purchase 345,049.77 0.00 

02/20 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 30,200.71 30,200.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/20 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 30,200.71 (30,200.71) 15,779,749.52 30,200.71 

02/20 Rev Invest Purchase 30,200.71 0.00 

02/21 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 72.44 72.44 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

02/21 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 72.44 (72.44) 15,779,677.08 72.44 

02/21 Rev Invest Purchase 72.44 0.00 

02/24 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 100,955.15 100,955.15 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/24 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 252.47 101,207.62 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/24 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 101,207.62 (101,207.62) 15,678,469.46 101,207.62 

02/24 Rev Invest Purchase 101,207.62 0.00 

02/25 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 131,791.54 131,791 .54 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/25 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 650.52 132,442.06 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/25 Rev Purch Aaribk Inv 132,442.06 (132,442.06) 15,546,027.40 132,442.06 

***Continued on next page*** 
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02/28/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

~ Account: 1117397000 Account Purpose: FCM/OPERATING 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 
02/25 Rev Invest Purchase 132,442.06 0.00 

02/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 141.99 141.99 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/26 Prin Pmt Pre Auth 592,695.01 592,837.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/26 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 244,809.60 (244,809.60) 15,301,217.80 592,837.00 

02/26 Rev Purch Agribk Inv 348,027.40 (348,027.40) 14,953,190.40 592,837.00 

02/26 Rev Invest Purchase 244,809.60 348,027.40 

02/26 Rev Invest Purchase 348,027.40 0.00 

02/27 Preauth Acct Payment 190,860.45 (190,860.45) 14,762,329.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

02/27 Capitalize Int Inv 0.11 0.11 

02/27 Inv Redeem To Loan 0.11 0.00 

02/27 Principal Pmt Invest 0.11 (0.11) 14,762,329.84 

02/28 Preauth Acct Payment 68,755.17 (68,755.17) 14,693,574.67 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

Monthly Int Accrual 75,529.15 

02/28 Ending Balance 75,529.15 14,693,574.67 0.00 
INTEREST MATURITY INVESTMENT 

RATE DATE INTEREST RATE 
8.0000% 05/01/25 3.0000% 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE TOTAL 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION AVAILABLE 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of February 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

02/03 009400 11,269.18 02/04 009557 980,000.00 

02/03 009401 159,214.00 02/04 009558 976,000.00 

02/04 009501* 5,000.00 02/04 009559 972,000.00 

02/12 009502 2,598.75 02/04 009560 773,000.00 

02/11 009503 6,000.00 02/05 009561 917,000.00 

02/04 009504 17,600.00 02/05 009562 910,000.00 

02/05 009505 5,800.00 02/05 009563 903,000.00 

***Continued on next page*** 
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02/28/25 

2133180 

SUNWOLD FARMS, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of February 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

02/04 009506 31,400.00 02/05 009564 891,000.00 
02/04 009507 6,200.00 02/05 009565 886,000.00 
02/06 009508 6,000.00 02/05 009566 875,000.00 
02/10 009509 16,000.00 02/05 009567 871,000.00 
02/04 009510 5,000.00 02/05 009568 752,000.00 
02/04 009511 19,800.00 02/06 009569 979,000.00 
02/04 009512 2,066.67 02/06 009570 974,000.00 
02/11 009513 7,500.00 02/06 009571 968,000.00 
02/10 009514 6,500.00 02/06 009572 965,000.00 
02/10 009515 5,000.00 02/06 009573 961,000.00 
02/04 009516 6,200.00 02/06 009574 956,000.00 
02/05 009518* 5,500.00 02/06 009575 949,000.00 
02/04 009519 6,125.00 02/06 009576 922,000.00 
02/18 009533* 15,652.96 02/06 009577 627,000.00 
02/10 009534 11,829.90 02/07 009578 984,000.00 

02/14 009535 40,670.28 02/07 009579 980,000.00 
02/18 009536 15,092.91 02/07 009580 978,000.00 

02/03 009545* 948,000.00 02/07 009581 972,000.00 
02/03 009546 944,000.00 02/07 009582 967,000.00 

02/03 009547 940,000.00 02/07 009583 963,000.00 

02/03 009548 936,000.00 02/07 009584 924,000.00 

02/03 009549 930,000.00 02/07 009585 628,000.00 

02/03 009550 915,000.00 02/10 009586 945,000.00 

02/03 009551 861,000.00 02/10 009587 936,000.00 

02/03 009552 776,000.00 02/10 009588 931,000.00 

02/04 009553 997,000.00 02/10 009589 916,000.00 

02/04 009554 992,000.00 02/10 009590 905,000.00 

02/04 009555 989,000.00 02/10 009591 802,000.00 

02/04 009556 983,000.00 

*Gap in Draft Sequence 
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GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount of funds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $10. 

Investment Balance: This is the balance in your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end of the statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc- Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev- Reversal 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 

is an error or why you need more information. 
-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 
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This is Exhibit "3" referred to in the Affidavit of Steve Grosland 
sworn before me this2Oday of June, 2025 

~ndt! l1-an C/4¼'.s-~ 
t:?" 

Notary Public in and for the State of Minnesota 

e BRENDA JEAN CHRISTENSON 
NOTARY PUBUC- MINNESOTA 

MYalMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2028 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 
907 WEST CEDAR STREET 
BERESFORD SD 57004 

1340860100 

053-074 

3,410.29 

3,410.29 

1340860100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

ACCOUNT DETAIL 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

01/01 Beginning Balance (150.46) 

12/31 Adjust 1098 Int Paid 150.46 

01/02 Preauth Acct Payment 16,689.52 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/02 Preauth Acct Payment 77.23 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/02 Draft 003539 84,107.22 

01/02 Draft 003540 84,475.51 

01/02 Draft 003572 123,851.19 

01/02 Draft 003549 160,825.17 

01/02 Draft 003567 15,939.36 

01/02 Account Payment 1,780.94 

01/03 Preauth Acct Payment 226,968.13 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Draft 003585 6,125.00 

01/03 Draft 003564 1,600.00 

01/03 Draft 003573 24,800.00 

01/03 Draft 003575 8,000.00 

01/03 Draft 003563 2,945.34 

01/03 Account Payment 7,658.94 

01/04 Preauth Acct Payment 17,276.41 

STATEMENT Page 1 of38 

0.00 236,350.99 0.00 

0.00 236,350.99 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

2,667,305.02 0.00 

(16,689.52) 2,650,615.50 

(77.23) 2,650,538.27 

84,107.22 2,734,645.49 

84,475.51 2,819,121.00 

123,851 .19 2,942,972.19 

160,825.17 3,103,797.36 

15,939.36 3,119,736.72 

(1,780.94) 3,117,955.78 

(226,968.13) 2,890,987.65 

6,125.00 2,897,112.65 

1,600.00 2,898,712.65 

24,800.00 2,923,512.65 

8,000.00 2,931,512.65 

2,945.34 2,934,457.99 

(7,658.94) 2,926,799.05 

(17,276.41) 2,909,522.64 

***Continued on next page*** 
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CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/04 Preauth Acct Payment 83.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/04 Draft 003578 7,400.00 

01/05 Preauth Acct Payment 51,932.50 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/05 Draft 003574 11,600.00 

01/05 Draft 003582 6,000.00 

01/05 Draft 003592 20,666.25 

01/05 Draft 003577 5,000.00 

01/05 Draft 003576 31,400.00 

01/08 Draft 003590 46,076.41 

01/08 Draft 003580 6,200.00 

01/08 Account Payment 631.98 

01/09 Preauth Acct Payment 25.91 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/09 Draft 003581 6,000.00 

01/09 Draft 003579 13,600.00 

01/09 Draft 003593 1,073.10 

01/09 Draft 003591 3,190.84 

01/10 Preauth Acct Payment 125,158.09 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

01/11 Preauth Acct Payment 27.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/11 Draft 003584 6,200.00 

01/11 Draft 003589 32,384.49 

01/12 Preauth Acct Payment 98,806.75 (22,248.76) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/12 Draft 003595 148,985.20 

01/12 Draft 003596 180,090.92 

01/12 Draft 003594 5,083.68 

01/12 Account Payment 891.18 

01/16 Draft 003583 8,600.00 

STATEMENT Page 2 of 38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(83.71) 2,909,438.93 

7,400.00 2,916,838.93 

(51,932.50) 2,864,906.43 

11,600.00 2,876,506.43 

6,000.00 2,882,506.43 

20,666.25 2,903,172.68 

5,000.00 2,908,172.68 

31,400.00 2,939,572.68 

46,076.41 2,985,649.09 

6,200.00 2,991,849.09 

(631.98) 2,991,217.11 

(25.91) 2,991,191.20 

6,000.00 2,997,191.20 

13,600.00 3,010,791.20 

1,073.10 3,011,864.30 

3,190.84 3,015,055.14 

(125,158.09) 2,889,897.05 

(27.90) 2,889,869.15 

6,200.00 2,896,069.15 

32,384.49 2,928,453.64 

(76,557.99) 2,851,895.65 

148,985.20 3,000,880.85 

180,090.92 3,180,971.77 

5,083.68 3,186,055.45 

(891.18) 3,185,164.27 

8,600.00 3,193,764.27 

***Continued on next page*** 
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CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

01/17 Draft 003610 9,072.74 

01/17 Draft 003609 53,266.63 

01/18 Preauth Acct Payment 21,461.97 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/19 Preauth Acct Payment 49,099.11 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/22 Draft 003598 95,989.94 

01/22 Draft 003599 120,306.87 

01/22 Draft 003603 10,655.00 

01/22 Draft 003604 13,280.73 

01/22 Account Payment 1,034.57 

01/23 Preauth Acct Payment 405.08 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/23 Draft 003586 18,600.00 

01/23 Draft 003608 33,916.95 

01/23 Draft 003606 20,690.88 

01/24 Preauth Acct Payment 210,186.04 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/24 Draft 003605 17,154.75 

01/25 Preauth Acct Payment 26.91 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/25 Draft 003597 142,674.66 

01/26 Preauth Acct Payment 218,444.53 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/29 Draft 003601 3,003.26 

01/29 Draft 003602 20,984.25 

01/29 Draft 003607 1,992.50 

01/29 Draft 003569 4,635.00 

01/30 Preauth Acct Payment 160.83 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/30 Draft 003600 25,195.94 

01/31 Preauth Acct Payment 236.37 

NAME:Tyson 
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12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

9,072.74 3,202,837.01 

53,266.63 3,256,103.64 

(21,461.97) 3,234,641.67 

(49,099.11) 3,185,542.56 

95,989.94 3,281,532.50 

120,306.87 3,401,839.37 

10,655.00 3,412,494.37 

13,280.73 3,425,775.10 

(1,034.57) 3,424,740.53 

(405.08) 3,424,335.45 

18,600.00 3,442,935.45 

33,916.95 3,476,852.40 

20,690.88 3,497,543.28 

(210,186.04) 3,287,357.24 

17,154.75 3,304,511.99 

(26.91) 3,304,485.08 

142,674.66 3,447,159.74 

(218,444.53) 3,228,715.21 

3,003.26 3,231,718.47 

20,984.25 3,252,702.72 

1,992.50 3,254,695.22 

4,635.00 3,259,330.22 

(160.83) 3,259,169.39 

25,195.94 3,284,365.33 

(236.37) 3,284,128.96 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FIN AN CI AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053--074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

DESC: Payments 

01/31 Preauth Acct Payment 189,790.38 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/01 Draft 003611 98,840.14 

02/01 Draft 003621 9,622.00 

02/01 Preauth Acct Payment 19,974.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

02/02 Draft 003626 14,219.35 

02/02 Draft 003627 8,000.00 

02/02 Draft 003618 6,252.26 

02/02 Preauth Acct Payment 295,187.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/05 Draft 003629 5,000.00 

02/05 Draft 003630 7,400.00 

02/05 Draft 003637 6,125.00 

02/05 Draft 003617 3,649.42 

02/06 Preauth Acct Payment 566.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/06 Draft 003635 8,600.00 

02/06 Draft 003628 31,400.00 

02/06 Draft 003622 16,263.48 

02/06 Account Payment 39,670.10 

02/07 Draft 003625 24,800.00 

02/07 Draft 003634 6,000.00 

02/07 Preauth Acct Payment 226.70 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/07 Preauth Acct Payment 278,376.55 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/08 Preauth Acct Payment 19,515.43 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/08 Preauth Acct Payment 78.22 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

STATEMENT Page 4 of 38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(189,790.38) 3,094,338.58 

98,840.14 3,193,178.72 

9,622.00 3,202,800.72 

(19,974.75) 3,182,825.97 

14,219.35 3,197,045.32 

8,000.00 3,205,045.32 

6,252.26 3,211,297.58 

(295,187.90) 2,916,109.68 

5,000.00 2,921,109.68 

7,400.00 2,928,509.68 

6,125.00 2,934,634.68 

3,649.42 2,938,284.1 0 

(566.01) 2,937,718.09 

8,600.00 2,946,318.09 

31,400.00 2,977,718.09 

16,263.48 2,993,981.57 

(39,670.10) 2,954,311.47 

24,800.00 2,979,111.47 

6,000.00 2,985,111.47 

(226.70) 2,984,884.77 

(278,376.55) 2,706,508.22 

(19,515.43) 2,686,992.79 

(78.22) 2,686,914.57 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

02/08 Draft 003612 148,180.41 

02/08 Draft 003636 6,200.00 

02/09 Preauth Acct Payment 232,874.50 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

02/09 Draft 003620 3,045.66 

02/09 Draft 00361 9 35,950.24 

02/12 Draft 003632 6,200.00 

02/13 Preauth Acct Payment 26,262.13 (21,052.16) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/13 Preauth Acct Payment 25.41 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/13 Draft 003623 4,131.92 

02/14 Preauth Acct Payment 210,268.91 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

02/14 Draft 003656 3,412.29 

02/15 Preauth Acct Payment 18,013.06 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/15 Draft 003649 95,988.55 

02/16 Preauth Acct Payment 31,356.13 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/16 Draft 003614 102,441.40 

02/16 Draft 003613 103,519.17 

02/16 Draft 003647 13,175.00 

02/16 Account Payment 1,009.31 

02/20 Preauth Acct Payment 59.29 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/20 Draft 003645 23,165.85 

02/20 Draft 00361 5 19,165.31 

02/20 Adv Other Acct 500,000.00 

02/20 Account Payment 2,185.92 

02/21 Preauth Acct Payment 224,186.46 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

STATEMENT Page 5 of 38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

148,180.41 2,835,094.98 

6,200.00 2,841,294.98 

(232,874.50) 2,608,420.48 

3,045.66 2,611,466.14 

35,950.24 2,647,416.38 

6,200.00 2,653,616.38 

(5,209.97) 2,648,406.41 

(25.41) 2,648,381.00 

4,131.92 2,652,512.92 

(210,268.91) 2,442,244.01 

3,412.29 2,445,656.30 

(18,013.06) 2,427,643.24 

95,988.55 2,523,631 .79 

(31,356.13) 2,492,275.66 

102,441.40 2,594,717.06 

103,519.17 2,698,236.23 

13,175.00 2,711,411.23 

(1,009.31) 2,710,401.92 

(59.29) 2,710,342.63 

23,165.85 2,733,508.48 

19,165.31 2,752,673.79 

500,000.00 3,252,673.79 

(2,185.92) 3,250,487.87 

(224,186.46) 3,026,301.41 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

02/21 Draft 003655 3,182.00 

02/21 Draft 003654 39,137.67 

02/21 Draft 003624 1,662.50 

02/21 Draft 003657 1,965.00 

02/21 Draft 003653 3,015.40 

02/21 Draft 003650 16,282.80 

02/21 Draft 003652 3,947.29 

02/22 Preauth Acct Payment 6,709.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/22 Preauth Acct Payment 27.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/22 Draft 003633 6,516.13 

02/22 Draft 003631 14,632.25 

02/22 Draft 003638 18,600.00 

02/22 Draft 003639 6,200.00 

02/23 Preauth Acct Payment 34.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/23 Preauth Acct Payment 251,723.97 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/23 Draft 003648 13,139.84 

02/26 Preauth Acct Payment 14,358.02 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/26 Draft 003646 29,792.16 

02/27 Preauth Acct Payment 282.97 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/27 Draft 003640 83,152.19 

02/27 Draft 003641 80,847.77 

02/27 Draft 003651 16,411.70 

02/27 Account Payment 874.73 

02/28 Account Payment 2,571 .97 

02/29 Preauth Acct Payment 319,263.65 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/29 Preauth Acct Payment 36.12 

STATEMENT Page 6 of38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

3,182.00 3,029,483.41 

39,137.67 3,068,621.08 

1,662.50 3,070,283.58 

1,965.00 3,072,248.58 

3,015.40 3,075,263.98 

16,282.80 3,091,546.78 

3,947.29 3,095,494.07 

(6,709.92) 3,088,784.15 

(27.90) 3,088,756.25 

6,516.13 3,095,272.38 

14,632.25 3,109,904.63 

18,600.00 3,128,504.63 

6,200.00 3,134,704.63 

(34.88) 3,134,669.75 

(251,723.97) 2,882,945.78 

13,139.84 2,896,085.62 

(14,358.02) 2,881,727.60 

29,792.16 2,911 ,519.76 

(282.97) 2,911,236.79 

83,152.19 2,994,388.98 

80,847.77 3,075,236.75 

16,411 .70 3,091,648.45 

(874.73) 3,090,773.72 

(2,571 .97) 3,088,201.75 

(319,263.65) 2,768,938.10 

(36.12) 2,768,901.98 . 
***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
FINANCIAL" 
(844) 426-6733 
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STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/29 Account Payment 1,600.00 

03/01 Preauth Acct Payment 22,281 .88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/01 Preauth Acct Payment 96,970.66 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/01 Draft 003642 80,831 .36 

03/01 Draft 003643 76,077.53 

03/01 Draft 003670 6,000.00 

03/01 Draft 003644 26,005.47 

03/01 Draft 003616 13,997.77 

03/04 Draft 003683 11 ,115.00 

03/04 Account Payment 2,581 .63 

03/05 Draft 003665 2,857.14 

03/05 Draft 003660 8,000.00 

03/05 Draft 003663 7,400.00 

03/05 Draft 003681 2,960.94 

03/05 Draft 003679 17,443.12 

03/05 Draft 003686 18,041.84 

03/05 Draft 003672 6,125.00 

03/06 Preauth Acct Payment 234,541.87 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/06 Draft 003669 8,600.00 

03/06 Draft 003659 17,400.00 

03/06 Draft 003658 30,000.00 

03/06 Draft 003662 5,000.00 

03/06 Draft 003661 31,400.00 

03/07 Preauth Acct Payment 74.73 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/07 Draft 003675 83,294.13 

03/07 Draft 003674 84,295.31 

03/07 Draft 003668 6,000.00 

03/07 Draft 003671 6,200.00 

03/08 Preauth Acct Payment 118,756.47 

NAME:Tvson 

STATEMENT Page 7 of 38 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(1,600.00) 2,767,301.98 
(22,281 .88) 2,745,020.10 

(96,970.66) 2,648,049.44 

80,831 .36 2,728,880.80 
76,077.53 2,804,958.33 

6,000.00 2,810,958.33 

26,005.47 2,836,963.80 
13,997.77 2,850,961 .57 

11 ,115.00 2,862,076.57 
(2,581 .63) 2,859,494.94 
2,857.14 2,862,352.08 
8,000.00 2,870,352.08 
7,400.00 2,877,752.08 
2,960.94 2,880,713.02 

17,443.12 2,898, 1 56.14 
18,041 .84 2,916,197.98 
6,125.00 2,922,322.98 

(234,541 .87) 2,687,781.11 

8,600.00 2,696,381 .11 
17,400.00 2,713,781.11 

30,000.00 2,743,781.11 

5,000.00 2,748,781.11 
31,400.00 2,780,181.11 

(74.73) 2,780,106.38 

83,294.13 2,863,400.51 
84,295.31 2,947,695.82 

6,000.00 2,953,695.82 
6,200.00 2,959,895.82 

(118,756.47) 2,841,139.35 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FIN AN CI AL" 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

DESC: Payments 

03/08 Draft 003684 12,094.00 

03/08 Draft 00368S 4,823.00 

03/08 Draft 003680 12,025.61 

03/08 Draft 003678 6,967.20 

03/08 Draft 003682 1,597.24 

03/11 Account Payment 2,857.14 

03/11 Account Payment 7,800.00 

03/12 Preauth Acct Payment 69.14 (69.14) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/12 Draft 003687 8,427.80 

03/13 Preauth Acct Payment 303,514.58 (22,721.50) 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/13 Draft 003703 7,516.20 

03/14 Draft 003692 75,223.17 

03/15 Preauth Acct Payment 168,406.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/15 Draft 003677 98,657.29 

03/15 Draft 003676 102,477.01 

03/15 Draft 003696 22,599.18 

03/15 Draft 003693 7,823.44 

03/15 Account Payment 2,272.62 

03/18 Draft 003701 39,582.24 

03/18 Draft 003698 7,324.09 

03/19 Draft 003702 2,114.70 

03/20 Draft 003700 2,932.49 

03/20 Preauth Acct Payment 174,149.11 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/21 Draft 003695 16,231 .77 

03/21 Preauth Acct Payment 36.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/22 Preauth Acct Payment 140,744.81 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/22 Draft 003664 16,800.00 

STATEMENT Page 8 of 38 
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4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

12,094.00 2,853,233.35 

4,823.00 2,858,056.35 

12,025.61 2,870,081.96 

6,967.20 2,877,049.16 

1,597.24 2,878,646.40 

(2,857.14) 2,875,789.26 

(7,800.00) 2,867,Q89.26 

8,427.80 2,876,417.06 

(280,793.08) 2,595,623.98 

7,516.20 2,603,140.18 

75,223.17 2,678,363.35 

(168,406.01) 2,509,957.34 

98,657.29 2,608,614.63 

102,477.01 2,711,091.64 

22,599.18 2,733,690.82 

7,823.44 2,741,514.26 

(2,272.62) 2,739,241 .64 

39,582.24 2,778,823.88 

7,324.09 2,786,147.97 

2,114.70 2,788,262.67 

2,932.49 2,791,195.16 

(174,149.11) 2,617,046.05 

16,231.77 2,633,277.82 

(36.75) 2,633,241.07 

(140,744.81) 2,492,496.26 

16,800.00 2,509,296.26 

***Continued on next page*** 
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STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

03/22 Draft 003667 7,600.00 

03/22 Draft 003688 78,561 .06 

03/22 Draft 003689 77,567.29 

03/22 Draft 003699 20,703.08 

03/22 Draft 003694 11,537.64 

03/25 Preauth Acct Payment 29,062.29 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/26 Draft 003729 91,207.59 

03/26 Draft 003673 24,800.00 

03/27 Preauth Acct Payment 238,423.06 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/27 Account Payment 1,834.06 

03/28 Preauth Acct Payment 37.37 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/28 Draft 003666 6,200.00 

03/29 Preauth Acct Payment 176,084.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

03/29 Draft 003690 69,172.50 

03/29 Draft 003691 69,506.78 

03/29 Draft 003730 14,652.19 

03/29 Draft 003728 28,534.19 

03/29 Draft 003727 11,522.98 

03/29 Draft 003697 19,179.54 

04/01 Preauth Acct Payment 21,996.80 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/01 Draft 003731 2,114.75 

04/01 Draft 003732 6,679.52 

04/01 Advance 600,000.00 

04/02 Preauth Acct Payment 183.11 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/02 Draft 003704 23,800.00 

04/02 Draft 003705 17,400.00 

04/02 Draft 003708 5,000.00 

04/02 Draft 00371 O 7,400.00 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

7,600.00 2,51 6,896.26 
78,561 .06 2,595,457.32 
77,567.29 2,673,024.61 
20,703.08 2,693,727.69 
11,537.64 2,705,265.33 

(29,062.29) 2,676,203.04 

91,207.59 2,767,410.63 
24,800.00 2,792,210.63 

(238,423.06) 2,553,787.57 

(1,834.06) 2,551,953.51 
(37.37) 2,551,916.14 

6,200.00 2,558,116.14 
(176,084.14) 2,382,032.00 

69,172.50 2,451,204.50 
69,506.78 2,520,711.28 
14,652.19 2,535,363.47 
28,534.19 2,563,897.66 

11,522.98 2,575,420.64 
19,179.54 2,594,600.18 

(21,996.80) 2,572,603.38 

2,114.75 2,574,718.13 
6,679.52 2,581,397.65 

600,000.00 3,181,397.65 
(183.11) 3,181,214.54 

23,800.00 3,205,014.54 
17,400.00 3,222,414.54 
5,000.00 3,227,414.54 
7,400.00 3,234,814.54 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

04/02 Draft 003726 3,015.40 

04/02 Draft 003719 6,125.00 

04/02 Account Payment 1,428.57 

04/03 Preauth Acct Payment 239,018.98 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/03 Draft 003717 8,600.00 

04/03 Draft 003706 8,000.00 

04/03 Draft 003707 31,400.00 

04/04 Preauth Acct Payment 17,412.05 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/04 Draft 003712 1,428.57 

04/04 Draft 003720 85,749.63 

04/04 Draft 003721 87,265.46 

04/04 Draft 003709 6,000.00 

04/04 Draft 003714 6,200.00 

04/04 Draft 003733 11,114.18 

04/04 Draft 003716 6,000.00 

04/05 Draft 003718 6,200.00 

04/08 Draft 003711 13,600.00 

04/08 Draft 003715 7,600.00 

04/08 Account Payment 4,992.87 

04/09 Draft 003734 3,707.80 

04/09 Draft 003725 3,701.30 

04/10 Preauth Acct Payment 187,434.75 

NAME: Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

04/11 Preauth Acct Payment 69.14 (69.14) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/11 Draft 003735 13,780.00 

04/12 Preauth Acct Payment 191,015.12 (22,116.97) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/12 Draft 003723 76,125.55 

04/12 Draft 003722 74,696.32 

04/15 Draft 003743 13,456.25 

04/15 Special Prin Pmt 7,800.00 

04/16 Preauth Acct Payment 183.80 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

3,015.40 3,237,829.94 

6,125.00 3,243,954.94 

(1,428.57) 3,242,526.37 

(239,018.98) 3,003,507.39 

8,600.00 3,012,107.39 

8,000.00 3,020,107.39 

31,400.00 3,051,507.39 

(17,412.05) 3,034,095.34 

1,428.57 3,035,523.91 

85,749.63 3,121,273.54 

87,265.46 3,208,539.00 

6,000.00 3,214,539.00 

6,200.00 3,220,739.00 

11,114.18 3,231,853.18 

6,000.00 3,237,853.18 

6,200.00 3,244,053.18 

13,600.00 3,257,653.18 

7,600.00 3,265,253.18 

(4,992.87) 3,260,260.31 

3,707.80 3,263,968.11 

3,701.30 3,267,669.41 

(187,434.75) 3,080,234.66 

13,780.00 3,094,014.66 

(168,898.15) 2,925,116.51 

76,125.55 3,001 ,242.06 

74,696.32 3,075,938.38 

13,456.25 3,089,394.63 

(7,800.00) 3,081,594.63 

(183.80) 3,081,410.83 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/16 Preauth Acct Payment 93.10 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/16 Draft 003744 3,208.20 

04/16 Draft 003740 25,835.89 

04/17 Preauth Acct Payment 28,947.31 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/17 Preauth Acct Payment 223,598.59 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/17 Draft 003746 33,664.76 

04/18 Draft 003736 100,264.83 

04/18 Draft 003737 100,461.37 

04/18 Draft 003742 3,015.40 

04/18 Draft 003745 4,169.88 

04/19 Preauth Acct Payment 75,256.51 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/19 Draft 003741 17,608.81 

04/19 Draft 003724 23,612.13 

04/22 Preauth Acct Payment 29,526.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/22 Draft 003713 24,800.00 

04/23 Preauth Acct Payment 9,094.09 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/23 Preauth Acct Payment 102.32 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/24 Preauth Acct Payment 261,823.30 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/25 Preauth Acct Payment 159.48 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/25 Draft 003738 149,592.48 

STATEMENT Page 11 of 38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(93.10) 3,081,317.73 

3,208.20 3,084,525.93 

25,835.89 3, 110,361.82 

(28,947.31) 3,081,414.51 

(223,598.59) 2,857,815.92 

33,664.76 2,891,480.68 

100,264.83 2,991,745.51 

100,461 .37 3,092,206.88 

3,015.40 3,095,222.28 

4,169.88 3,099,392.16 

(75,256.51) 3,024,135.65 

17,608.81 3,041,744.46 

23,612.13 3,065,356.59 

(29,526.71) 3,035,829.88 

24,800.00 3,060,629.88 

(9,094.09) 3,051,535.79 

(102.32) 3,051,433.47 

(261,823.30) 2,789,610.17 

(159.48) 2,789,450.69 

149,592.48 2,939,043.17 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 053-074 

FINANCIAL. •• 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

04/26 Preauth Acct Payment 7,739.04 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/26 Preauth Acct Payment 227,446.07 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

04/26 Account Payment 6,850.69 

05/01 Preauth Acct Payment 21,445.34 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/01 Preauth Acct Payment 405,458.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/01 Draft 003739 22,756.48 

05/02 Draft 003747 151,630.43 

05/02 Draft003751 32,526.20 

05/02 Draft 003752 13,255.99 

05/03 Preauth Acct Payment 190,153.22 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/03 Draft 003760 8,000.00 

05/03 Draft 003756 8,020.50 

05/03 Draft 003758 23,800.00 

05/03 Draft 003759 17,400.00 

05/03 Draft 003769 6,000.00 

05/03 Draft 003750 28,733.61 

05/03 Draft 003772 6,125.00 

05/06 Draft 003762 5,000.00 

05/06 Draft 003764 7,400.00 

05/06 Draft 003761 31,400.00 

05/06 Account Payment 2,491.75 

05/06 Adv Other Acct 580,000.00 

05/07 Preauth Acct Payment 103.25 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/07 Draft 003771 6,200.00 

05/07 Draft 003754 2,980.04 

05/08 Preauth Acct Payment 451,027.30 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

STATEMENT Page 12 of38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(7,739.04) 2,931,304.13 

(227,446.07) 2,703,858.06 

(6,850.69) 2,697,007.37 

(21,445.34) 2,675,562.03 

(405,458.84) 2,270,103.19 

22,756.48 2,292,859.67 

151,630.43 2,444,490.1 0 

32,526.20 2,477,016.30 

13,255.99 2,490,272.29 

(190,153.22) 2,300,119.07 

8,000.00 2,308,119.07 

8,020.50 2,316,139.57 

23,800.00 2,339,939.57 

17,400.00 2,357,339.57 

6,000.00 2,363,339.57 

28,733.61 2,392,073.18 

6,125.00 2,398, 198.18 

5,000.00 2,403,198.18 

7,400.00 2,410,598.18 

31,400.00 2,441,998.18 

(2,491.75) 2,439,506.43 

580,000.00 3,019,506.43 

(103.25) 3,019,403.18 

6,200.00 3,025,603.18 

2,980.04 3,028,583.22 

(451,027.30) 2,577,555.92 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
FI NANCI AL' 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

05/08 Draft 003763 6,000.00 

05/08 Draft 003755 1,308.08 

05/08 Draft 003753 3,763.80 

05/09 Preauth Acct Payment 22,808.77 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

05/09 Draft 003770 8,600.00 

05/09 Draft 003748 148,029.86 

05/09 Draft 003757 11,221.88 

05/10 Preauth Acct Payment 77,380.25 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/10 Draft 003776 18,087.50 

05/13 Draft 003775 21,697.28 

05/14 Preauth Acct Payment 196.34 (196.34) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/14 Draft 003765 12,370.00 

05/14 Draft 003768 7,600.00 

05/14 Draft 003777 7,786.44 

05/15 Preauth Acct Payment 411,923.23 (19,432.59) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/16 Draft 003778 154,358.35 

05/16 Draft 003780 23,657.17 

05/16 Draft 003773 2,975.64 

05/16 Draft 003749 27,254.50 

05/16 Draft 003781 27,546.86 

05/17 Draft 003779 19,243.67 

05/17 Adv Other Acct 550,000.00 

05/20 Draft 003774 38,383.86 

05/20 Account Payment 7,800.00 

05/20 Account Payment 3,837.52 

05/21 Preauth Acct Payment 153.03 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/21 Draft 003783 4,016.79 

05/22 Preauth Acct Payment 297,818.65 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

STATEMENT Page 13 of38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

6,000.00 2,583,555.92 

1,308.08 2,584,864.00 

3,763.80 2,588,627.80 

(22,808.77) 2,565,819.03 

8,600.00 2,574,419.03 

148,029.86 2,722,448.89 

11,221.88 2,733,670.77 

(77,380.25) 2,656,290.52 

18,087.50 2,674,378.02 

21,697.28 2,696,075.30 

12,370.00 2,708,445.30 

7,600.00 2,716,045.30 

7,786.44 2,723,831.74 

(392,490.64) 2,331,341.10 

154,358.35 2,485,699.45 

23,657.17 2,509,356.62 

2,975.64 2,512,332.26 

27,254.50 2,539,586.76 

27,546.86 2,567,133.62 

19,243.67 2,586,377.29 

550,000.00 3,136,377.29 

38,383.86 3,174,761.15 

(7,800.00) 3,166,961.15 

(3,837.52) 3,163,123.63 

(153.03) 3,162,970.60 

4,016.79 3,166,987.39 

(297,818.65) 2,869,168.74 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FI NANCI AL­
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

05/23 Draft 003782 123,762.14 

05/23 Draft 003792 22,311.00 

05/23 Draft 003766 24,800.00 

05/24 Preauth Acct Payment 34.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/24 Preauth Acct Payment 113,566.49 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/24 Draft 003789 11,161.38 

05/28 Draft 003794 9,624.60 

05/28 Preauth Acct Payment 22,218.83 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/28 Preauth Acct Payment 51.62 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/29 Preauth Acct Payment 336,927.43 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

05/29 Draft 003791 2,978.05 

05/29 Account Payment 4,267.31 

05/31 Draft 003785 82,743.00 

05/31 Draft 003784 82,181.74 

05/31 Draft 003793 18,109.76 

05/31 Draft 003796 3,119.36 

06/03 Preauth Acct Payment 33,362.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/03 Draft 003790 21,601.72 

06/03 Draft 003788 22,793.16 

06/04 Draft 00381 O 8,600.00 

06/04 Draft 003798 18,600.00 

06/04 Draft 003813 5,200.00 

06/04 Draft 003799 17,400.00 

06/04 Draft 003802 5,000.00 

06/04 Draft 003804 7,400.00 

06/04 Draft 003811 6,200.00 

06/04 Draft 003812 6,125.00 

06/04 Draft 3,208.20 

STATEMENT Page 14 of 38 

12/31 /24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

123,762.14 2,992,930.88 

22,311.00 3,015,241.88 

24,800.00 3,040,041.88 

(34.63) 3,040,007.25 

(113,566.49) 2,926,440.76 

11,161.38 2,937,602.14 

9,624.60 2,947,226.74 

(22,218.83) 2,925,007.91 

(51.62) 2,924,956.29 

(336,927.43) 2,588,028.86 

2,978.05 2,591,006.91 

(4,267.31) 2,586,739.60 

82,743.00 2,669,482.60 

82,181.74 2,751,664.34 

18,109.76 2,769,774.10 

3,119.36 2,772,893.46 

(33,362.S6) 2,739,530.90 

21,601.72 2,761,132.62 

22,793.16 2,783,925.78 

8,600.00 2,792,525.78 

18,600.00 2,811,125.78 

5,200.00 2,816,325.78 

17,400.00 2,833,725.78 

5,000.00 2,838,725.78 

7,400.00 2,846,125.78 

6,200.00 2,852,325.78 

6,125.00 2,858,450.78 

3,208.20 2,861,658.98 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 053-074 

•• FINANCIAL" 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

06/05 Preauth Acct Payment 423,221.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/05 Draft 003800 8,000.00 

06/05 Draft 003809 6,000.00 

06/05 Draft 003825 10,751.73 

06/05 Draft 003801 31,400.00 

06/06 Draft 003787 84,491.37 

06/06 Draft 003786 85,007.20 

06/06 Draft 003821 16,305.65 

06/07 Draft 003803 6,000.00 

06/07 Draft 003819 16,602.02 

06/10 Draft 003805 13,600.00 

06/10 Draft 003797 7,778.80 

06/11 Preauth Acct Payment 26,288.15 (21 ,072.96) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/11 Preauth Acct Payment 35.87 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/11 Advance 2,476.21 

06/11 Adv Other Acct 477,523.79 

06/12 Preauth Acct Payment 345,102.64 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/12 Draft 003767 6,200.00 

06/12 Draft 003807 6,200.00 

06/12 Draft 003827 4,812.30 

06/13 Preauth Acct Payment 85.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/13 Draft 003815 158,100.43 

06/13 Draft 003822 26,252.91 

06/13 Draft 003826 2,996.lS 

06/13 Account Payment 7,693.20 

06/14 Preauth Acct Payment 37,S21.10 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/14 Draft 003820 22,880.76 

06/14 Account Payment 3,728.06 

STATEMENT Page 15 of38 

12/31 /24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 
(423,221 .90) 2,438,437.08 

8,000.00 2,446,437.08 

6,000.00 2,452,437.08 

10,751 .73 2,463,188.81 

31,400.00 2,494,588.81 

84,491 .37 2,579,080.18 

85,007.20 2,664,087.38 

16,305.65 2,680,393.03 

6,000.00 2,686,393.03 

16,602.02 2,702,995.05 

13,600.00 2,716,595.05 

7,778.80 2,724,373.85 

(5,215.19) 2,719,158.66 

(35.87) 2,719,122.79 

2,476.21 2,721,599.00 

477,523.79 3,199,122.79 

(345,102.64) 2,854,020.1 5 

6,200.00 2,860,220.15 

6,200.00 2,866,420.15 

4,812.30 2,871,232.45 

(85.95) 2,871, 146.50 

158,100.43 3,029,246.93 

26,252.91 3,055,499.84 

2,996.15 3,058,495.99 

(7,693.20) 3,050,802.79 

(37,S21.1 O) 3,013,281.69 

22,880.76 3,036,162.45 

(3,728.06) 3,032,434.39 

***Continued on next page*** 

18.4.15835MB2.440 46201F11 .p10 480148 8-19 



COMPEER 
FIN AN CI AL­
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

1 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

06/17 Preauth Acct Payment 81.47 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/17 Draft 003828 30,701 .36 

06/17 Draft 003824 13,072.64 

06/17 Draft 003823 3,802.00 

06/18 Preauth Acct Payment 33,179.11 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/20 Draft 003814 6,619.37 

06/20 Draft 003818 13,941 .10 

06/20 Draft 003817 19,238.51 

06/20 Preauth Acct Payment 364,519.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/21 Draft 003816 147,902.94 

06/21 Draft 003840 52,795.15 

06/21 Preauth Acct Payment 113,011.08 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/24 Draft 003835 43,071 .26 

06/24 Account Payment 13,536.00 

06/25 Draft 003836 3,879.73 

06/25 Preauth Acct Payment 24,311 .71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/26 Preauth Acct Payment 66,771 .23 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/26 Preauth Acct Payment 194,397.48 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/27 Preauth Acct Payment 70,774.78 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/27 Account Payment 2,227.63 

06/28 Preauth Acct Payment 774.18 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

06/28 Draft 003830 85,373.87 

STATEMENT Page 16 of38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(81.47) 3,032,352.92 

30,701 .36 3,063,054.28 

13,072.64 3,076,126.92 

3,802.00 3,079,928.92 

(33,179.11) 3,046,749.81 

6,619.37 3,053,369.18 

13,941.10 3,067,310.28 

19,238.51 3,086,548.79 

(364,519.71) 2,722,029.08 

147,902.94 2,869,932.02 

52,795.15 2,922,727.17 

(113,011.08) 2,809,716.09 

43,071 .26 2,852,787.35 

(13,536.00) 2,839,251.35 

3,879.73 2,843,131.08 

(24,311.71) 2,818,819.37 

(66,771 .23) 2,752,048.14 

(194,397.48) 2,557,650.66 

(70,774.78) 2,486,875.88 

(2,227.63) 2,484,648.2S 

(774.18) 2,483,874.07 

85.373.87 2,569,247.94 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 053-074 

FINANCIAL. . ' 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

06/28 Draft 003831 83,771.26 

06/28 Draft 003838 23,826.59 

06/28 Draft 003839 1,486.52 

07/01 Interest Rate Change 9.0000% 

07/01 Draft 003837 3,005.20 

07/01 Draft 003833 13,691.68 

07/01 Preauth Acct Payment 67,864.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/02 Draft 003843 8,000.00 

07/02 Draft 003852 6,000.00 

07/02 Draft 003847 7,400.00 

07/03 Draft 003851 6,000.00 

07/03 Draft 003848 13,600.00 

07/03 Draft 003846 6,000.00 

07/03 Draft 003841 23,800.00 

07/03 Draft 003842 17,400.00 

07/03 Draft 003845 5,000.00 

07/03 Draft 003855 6,125.00 

07/03 Draft 003829 24,800.00 

07/03 Preauth Acct Payment 39,453.65 (1,989.05) 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

07/03 Preauth Acct Payment 74,462.66 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/05 Preauth Acct Payment 113,243.31 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/05 Draft 003853 8,600.00 

07/05 Adv Other Acct 500,000.00 

07/08 Draft 003844 31,400.00 

07/09 Preauth Acct Payment 110,542.80 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/09 Preauth Acct Payment 131.54 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/09 Draft 003865 5,655.90 

07/09 Draft 003863 20,008.74 

STATEMENT Page 17 of38 
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4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

83,771.26 2,653,019.20 

23,826.59 2,676,845.79 

1,486.52 2,678,332.31 

3,005.20 2,681,337.51 

13,691.68 2,695,029.19 

(67,864.88) 2,627, 164.31 

8,000.00 2,635,164.31 

6,000.00 2,641,164.31 

7,400.00 2,648,564.31 

6,000.00 2,654,564.31 

13,600.00 2,668,164.31 

6,000.00 2,674,164.31 

23,800.00 2,697,964.31 

17,400.00 2,715,364.31 

5,000.00 2,720,364.31 

6,125.00 2,726,489.31 

24,800.00 2,751,289.31 

(37,464.60) 2,713,824.71 

(74,462.66) 2,639,362.05 

(113,243.31) 2,526,118.74 

8,600.00 2,534,718.74 

500,000.00 3,034,718.74 

31,400.00 3,066,118.74 

(110,542.80) 2,955,575.94 

(131.54) 2,955,444.40 

5,655.90 2,961, 1 00.30 

20,008.74 2,981 ,109.04 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 053-074 

FINANCIAL'. I I 

(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

07/09 Draft 003860 32,048.52 

07/09 Draft 003854 6,200.00 

07/10 Preauth Acct Payment 99.73 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/10 Preauth Acct Payment 328,494.54 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/10 Draft 003862 2,956.95 

07/11 Preauth Acct Payment 21,891.34 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/11 Preauth Acct Payment 74,576.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/11 Draft 003864 4,447.50 

07/12 Draft 003861 24,266.28 

07/15 Preauth Acct Payment 75,776.15 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/15 Draft 003868 27,984.56 

07/15 Account Payment 2,880.81 

07/15 Account Payment 2,660.98 

07/16 Preauth Acct Payment 36,216.49 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/16 Preauth Acct Payment 43.35 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/16 Draft 003881 42,408.67 

07/17 Preauth Acct Payment 167,742.50 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/18 Preauth Acct Payment 56,370.48 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/18 Preauth Acct Payment 141,757.83 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/18 Draft 003876 15,430.00 
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ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

32,048.52 3,013,157.56 

6,200.00 3,019,357.56 

(99.73) 3,019,257.83 

(328,494.54) 2,690,763.29 

2,956.95 2,693,720.24 

(21,891.34) 2,671,828.90 

(74,576.84) 2,597,252.06 

4,447.50 2,601,699.56 

24,266.28 2,625,965.84 

(75,776.15) 2,550,189.69 

27,984.56 2,578,174.25 

(2,880.81) 2,575,293.44 

(2,660.98) 2,572,632.46 

(36,216.49) 2,536,415.97 

(43.35) 2,536,372.62 

42,408.67 2,578,781.29 

(167,742.50) 2,411,038.79 

(56,370.48) 2,354,668.31 

(141,757.83) 2,212,910.48 

15,430.00 2,228,340.48 

***Continued on next page*** 
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•• FI NAN C I AL" 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

07/18 Draft 003858 13,604.34 

07/18 Draft 003834 13,542.24 

07/19 Preauth Acct Payment 91 .13 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/19 Draft 003873 12,276.00 

07/19 Draft 003866 14,027.93 

07/19 Draft 003867 4,716.84 

07/22 Preauth Acct Payment 94.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

07/23 Draft 003849 24,800.00 

07/23 Draft 003880 3,909.02 

07/23 Preauth Acct Payment 33,000.57 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/23 Preauth Acct Payment 73,635.50 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/23 Preauth Acct Payment 44.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

07/23 Adv Other Acct 600,000.00 

07/24 Preauth Acct Payment 72.25 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/24 Preauth Acct Payment 250,778.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/25 Preauth Acct Payment 73,490.80 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/25 Draft 003875 2,860.45 

07/26 Draft 003877 13,779.40 

07/26 Preauth Acct Payment 30,148.31 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/29 Preauth Acct Payment 58,253.29 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 
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ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

13,604.34 2,241,944.82 

13,542.24 2,255,487.06 

(91 .13) 2,255,395.93 

12,276.00 2,267,671.93 

14,027.93 2,281,699.86 

4,716.84 2,286,416.70 

(94.90) 2,286,321.80 

24,800.00 2,311,121.80 

3,909.02 2,315,030.82 

(33,000.57) 2,282,030.25 

(73,635.50) 2,208,394.75 

(44.84) 2,208,349.91 

600,000.00 2,808,349.91 

(72.25) 2,808,277.66 

(250,778.94) 2,557,498.72 

(73,490.80) 2,484,007.92 

2,860.45 2,486,868.37 

13,779.40 2,500,647.77 

(30, 148.31 ) 2,470,499.46 

(58,253.29) 2,412,246.17 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 053-074 

FINANCIAL. I • 

(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 13408601 00 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

07/29 Preauth Acct Payment 75,969.28 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/29 Draft 003859 13,459.02 

07/29 Draft 003872 16,638.44 

07/29 Account Payment 3,822.29 

07/30 Preauth Acct Payment 95,077.09 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/30 Preauth Acct Payment 76,311.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/30 Preauth Acct Payment 41.11 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/30 Draft 003897 2,660.98 

07/30 Draft 003874 23,779.72 

07/31 Preauth Acct Payment 30,486.59 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/31 Preauth Acct Payment 60,327.60 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/31 Preauth Acct Payment 111,326.58 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/31 Preauth Acct Payment 186,573.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

07/31 Draft 003906 72,456.28 

07/31 Draft 003879 1,790.89 

07/31 Draft 003878 4,202.00 

08/01 Preauth Acct Payment 76,313.17 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/01 Draft 003856 142,909.85 

08/01 Draft 003832 133,760.59 

08/01 Draft 003900 11,401.05 

08/01 Draft 003907 16,118.20 

08/01 Account Payment 1,399.09 
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ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(75,969.28) 2,336,276.89 

13,459.02 2,349,735.91 

16,638.44 2,366,374.35 

(3,822.29) 2,362,552.06 

(95,077.09) 2,267,474.97 

(76,311.20) 2,191,163.77 

(41.11) 2,191,122.66 

2,660.98 2,193,783.64 

23,779.72 2,217,563.36 

(30,486.59) 2,187,076.77 

(60,327.60) 2,126,749.17 

(111,326.58) 2,015,422.59 

(186,573.90) 1,828,848.69 

72,456.28 1,901,304.97 

1,790.89 1,903,095.86 

4,202.00 1,907,297.86 

(76,313.17) 1,830,984.69 

142,909.85 1,973,894.S4 

133,760.59 2,107,655.13 

11,401.05 2,119,056.18 

16,118.20 2,135,174.38 

(1,399.09) 2,133,775.29 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 053-074 

FINANCIAL. •• 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

08/01 Account Payment 916.78 

08/01 Adv Other Acct 800,000.00 

08/02 Draft 003884 8,000.00 

08/02 Draft 003899 20,998.32 

08/02 Preauth Acct Payment 63,408.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/05 Draft 003882 23,800.00 

08/05 Draft 003883 17,400.00 

08/05 Draft 003901 9,838.00 

08/05 Draft 003886 5,000.00 

08/05 Draft 003888 7,400.00 

08/05 Draft 003896 6,125.00 

08/05 Account Payment 10,944.05 

08/05 Account Payment 8,993.37 

08/06 Preauth Acct Payment 117.34 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/06 Draft 003887 6,000.00 

08/06 Draft 003895 6,200.00 

08/06 Draft 003885 31,400.00 

08/06 Draft 003902 5,007.76 

08/06 Account Payment 61,507.00 

08/07 Preauth Acct Payment 53.11 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/07 Preauth Acct Payment 268,399.91 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/07 Draft 003894 8,600.00 

08/07 Draft 003893 6,000.00 

08/08 Preauth Acct Payment 29,473.57 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/08 Preauth Acct Payment 18,641.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/08 Draft 003857 144,039.64 

08/08 Draft 003904 15,220.00 

08/08 Draft 003898 2,748.27 
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ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(916.78) 2, 132,8S8.S 1 

800,000.00 2,932,858.51 

8,000.00 2,940,858.51 

20,998.32 2,961,856.83 

(63,408.94) 2,898,447.89 

23,800.00 2,922,247.89 

17,400.00 2,939,647.89 

9,838.00 2,949,485.89 

5,000.00 2,954,485.89 

7,400.00 2,961,885.89 

6,125.00 2,968,010.89 

(10,944.05) 2,957,066.84 

(8,993.37) 2,948,073.47 

(117.34) 2,947,956.13 

6,000.00 2,953,956.13 

6,200.00 2,960,156.13 

31,400.00 2,991,556.13 

5,007.76 2,996,563.89 

(61,507.00) 2,935,056.89 

(53.11) 2,935,003.78 

(268,399.91) 2,666,603.87 

8,600.00 2,675,203.87 

6,000.00 2,681,203.87 

(29,473.57) 2,651,730.30 

(18,641.63) 2,633,088.67 

144,039.64 2,777,128.31 

15,220.00 2,792,348.31 

2,748.27 2,795,096.58 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

08/09 Preauth Acct Payment 111,444.80 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/09 Draft 003889 13,600.00 

08/09 Draft 003892 7,600.00 

08/09 Draft 003903 9,970.03 

08/09 Account Payment 4,788.98 

08/09 Account Payment 906.57 

08/12 Account Payment 25,421.00 (25,421.00) 

Farmpay 

000000000200153 

08/13 Preauth Acct Payment 69,529.51 (13,945.83) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/13 Preauth Acct Payment 33.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/13 Draft 003905 6,050.00 

08/14 Preauth Acct Payment 248,633.13 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/15 Preauth Acct Payment 68,458.49 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/15 Draft 003869 90,033.31 

08/15 Draft 003913 19,452.50 

08/15 Account Payment 163,485.00 

08/16 Draft 003916 10,246.70 

08/16 Draft 003918 5,417.80 

08/16 Draft 003912 12,468.12 

08/16 Advance 800,000.00 

08/19 Preauth Acct Payment 62,346.82 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/19 Preauth Acct Payment 30,918.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/19 Draft 003917 26,038.28 

08/20 Preauth Acct Payment 94,707.33 

NAME:Tyson 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(111,444.80) 2,683,651.78 

13,600.00 2,697,251.78 

7,600.00 2,704,851.78 
9,970.03 2,714,821.81 
(4,788.98) 2,710,032.83 

(906.57) 2,709,126.26 

(55,583.68) 2,653,542.58 

(33.63) 2,653,508.95 

6,050.00 2,659,558.95 
(248,633.13) 2,410,925.82 

(68,458.49) 2,342,467.33 

90,033.31 2,432,500.64 

19,452.50 2,451,953.14 
(163,485.00) 2,288,468.14 

10,246.70 2,298,714.84 

5,417.80 2,304,132.64 
12,468.12 2,316,600.76 

800,000.00 3,116,600.76 
(62,346.82) 3,054,253.94 

(30,918.20) 3,023,335.74 

26,038.28 3,049,374.02 
(94,707.33) 2,954,666.69 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 053--074 

•• FI NANCI AL. 
(844) 426•6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

[f~ 
~ 

-? Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

DESC: Payments 

08/20 Preauth Acct Payment 39.61 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/21 Preauth Acct Payment 30,437.01 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/21 Preauth Acct Payment 247,017.07 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/22 Draft 003870 90,252.77 

08/22 Draft 003909 8,820.00 

08/22 Preauth Acct Payment 20,979.88 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/22 Preauth Acct Payment 73,726.57 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/23 Preauth Acct Payment 61,099.34 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/23 Preauth Acct Payment 64,545.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/23 Draft 003908 17,491.20 

08/26 Preauth Acct Payment 70,589.03 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/26 Draft 003915 2,742.24 

08/27 Draft 003891 6,200.00 

08/27 Draft 003850 6,200.00 

08/27 Draft 003919 3,926.68 

08/27 Draft 003914 6,343.16 

08/27 Draft003910 10,372.76 

08/27 Preauth Acct Payment 138.26 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/27 Account Payment 2,093.53 

08/28 Preauth Acct Payment 22,044.64 

NAME:Tvson 

STATEMENT Page 23 of 38 

12/31/24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(39.61) 2,954,627.08 

(30,437.01) 2,924,190.07 

(247,017.07) 2,677,173.00 

90,252.77 2,767,425.77 

8,820.00 2,776,245.77 

(20,979.88) 2,755,265.89 

(73,726.57) 2,681,539.32 

(61,099.34) 2,620,439.98 

(64,545.14) 2,555,894.84 

17,491.20 2,573,386.04 

(70,589.03) 2,502,797.01 

2,742.24 2,505,539.25 

6,200.00 2,511,739.25 

6,200.00 2,517,939.25 

3,926.68 2,521,865.93 

6,343.16 2,528,209.09 

10,372.76 2,538,581.85 

(138.26) 2,538,443.59 

(2,093.53) 2,536,350.06 

(22,044.64) 2,514,305.42 
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COMPEER 053-074 

FIN AN CI AL. •• 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

DESC: Payments 

08/28 Preauth Acct Payment 352,983.65 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/28 Draft 003941 75,770.80 

08/28 Draft 003911 24,187.36 

08/29 Preauth Acct Payment 71.15 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/29 Preauth Acct Payment 64,141.17 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/29 Account Payment 1,671.53 

08/30 Preauth Acct Payment 50,048.24 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/30 Preauth Acct Payment 66,025.59 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

08/30 Draft 003871 124,698.12 

08/30 Draft 003942 13,035.00 

08/30 Draft 003935 16,778.15 

09/03 Draft 003936 20,918.61 

09/03 Preauth Acct Payment 64,359.38 (678.61) 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/03 Preauth Acct Payment 73.99 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/04 Preauth Acct Payment 85,459.74 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/04 Preauth Acct Payment 188,103.12 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/04 Draft 003922 8,000.00 

09/04 Draft 003939 1,131 .00 

09/04 Draft 003926 7,400.00 

09/04 Draft 003924 4,644.10 

09/04 Draft 003890 24,800.00 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(352,983.65) 2,161,321.77 

7S,770.80 2,237,092.57 

24,187.36 2,261,279.93 

(71 .15) 2,261,208.78 

(64,141 .17) 2,197,067.61 

(1 ,671 .53) 2,195,396.08 

(50,048.24) 2,145,347.84 

(66,025.59) 2,079,322.25 

124,698.12 2,204,020.37 

13,035.00 2,217,055.37 

16,778.15 2,233,833.52 

20,918.61 2,254,752.13 

(63,680.77) 2,191,071.36 

(73.99) 2,190,997.37 

(85,459.74) 2,105,537.63 

(188,103.12) 1,917,434.51 

8,000.00 1,925,434.51 

1,131 .00 1,926,565.51 

7,400.00 1,933,965.51 

4,644.10 1,938,609.61 

24,800.00 1,963,409.61 
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COMPEER 053-074 

FINANCIAL. •• 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

09/04 Draft 003940 8,970.56 

09/04 Account Payment 2,212.83 

09/05 Draft 003920 23,800.00 

09/05 Account Payment 434.14 

09/06 Preauth Acct Payment 161.24 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/06 Preauth Acct Payment 133,272.36 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/06 Draft 003925 6,000.00 

09/06 Draft 003945 144,625.36 

09/06 Draft 003921 17,400.00 

09/06 Draft 003932 6,200.00 

09/06 Draft 003938 1,386.87 

09/06 Draft 003923 31,400.00 

09/06 Draft 003933 5,886.63 

09/09 Preauth Acct Payment 739.85 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/09 Preauth Acct Payment 145,566.32 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/09 Draft 003943 17,547.50 

09/09 Draft 003930 6,000.00 

09/10 Preauth Acct Payment 60,616.15 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/10 Preauth Acct Payment 93.42 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/10 Draft 003929 7,500.00 

09/10 Draft 003927 13,600.00 

09/10 Draft 003937 16,999.36 

09/10 Draft 003944 6,643.76 

09/11 Preauth Acct Payment 160,836.13 (13,547.75) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/11 Adv Other Acct 750,000.00 

09/12 Preauth Acct Payment 107,544.89 
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ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

8,970.56 1,972,380.17 

(2,212.83) 1,970,167.34 

23,800.00 1,993,967.34 

(434.14) 1,993,533.20 

(161.24) 1,993,371.96 

(133,272.36) 1,860,099.60 

6,000.00 1,866,099.60 

144,625.36 2,010,724.96 

17,400.00 2,028,124.96 

6,200.00 2,034,324.96 

1,386.87 2,035,711.83 

31,400.00 2,067,111.83 

5,886.63 2,072,998.46 

(739.85) 2,072,258.61 

(145,566.32) 1,926,692.29 

17,547.50 1,944,239.79 

6,000.00 1,950,239.79 

(60,616.15) 1,889,623.64 

(93.42) 1,889,530.22 

. 7,500.00 1,897,030.22 

13,600.00 1,910,630.22 

16,999.36 1,927,629.58 

6,643.76 1,934,273.34 

(147,288.38) 1,786,984.96 

750,000.00 2,536,984.96 

(107,544.89) 2,429,440.07 

***Continued on next page*** 

18.4.1583 5 MB 2.440 46201F11.p10 480148 13-19 



COMPEER 053-074 

I • FI NAN C I AL­
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

---'> Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/12 Draft 003961 2,726.46 

09/13 Preauth Acct Payment 60,856.74 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/13 Draft 003931 8,600.00 

09/13 Draft 003959 19,957.50 

09/16 Preauth Acct Payment 28,876.05 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/16 Draft 003946 124,005.27 

09/16 Draft 003951 20,332.94 

09/16 Account Payment 1,195.15 

09/17 Preauth Acct Payment 28,992.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/17 Preauth Acct Payment 209.26 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/17 Draft 003955 2,698.00 

09/17 Draft 003953 2,823.50 

09/18 Preauth Acct Payment 256,970.63 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/18 Draft 003954 3,632.45 

09/19 Preauth Acct Payment 967.32 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/19 Draft 003947 140,290.25 

09/19 Draft 003963 274.75 

09/19 Draft 003960 35,045.00 

09/20 Draft 003956 5,417.80 

09/23 Preauth Acct Payment 24,777.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/23 Draft 003934 24,800.00 

09/23 Draft 003952 16,331 .31 

09/24 Rate Change lnvst 3.4000% 

09/24 Preauth Acct Payment 29,939.69 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

2,726.46 2,432,166.53 

(60,856.74) 2,371,309.79 

8,600.00 2,379,909.79 

19,957.50 2,399,867.29 

(28,876.05) 2,370,991.24 

124,005.27 2,494,996.51 

20,332.94 2,515,329.45 

(1,195.15) 2,514, 134.30 

(28,992.86) 2,485, 141.44 

(209.26) 2,484,932.18 

2,698.00 2,487,630.18 

2,823.50 2,490,453.68 

(256,970.63) 2,233,483.05 

3,632.45 2,237,115.50 

(967.32) 2,236, 148.18 

140,290.25 2,376,438.43 

274.75 2,376,713.18 

35,045.00 2,411,758.18 

5,417.80 2,417,175.98 

(24,777.20) 2,392,398.78 

24,800.00 2,417,198.78 

16,331.31 2,433,530.09 

(29,939.69) 2,403,590.40 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 053-074 

FINANCIAL. I • 

(844) 426-6733 
WWW.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/24 Draft 003990 47,277.99 

09/24 Draft 003928 6,200.00 

09/25 Preauth Acct Payment 84,155.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/25 Account Payment 2,306.75 

09/26 Preauth Acct Payment 86,947.83 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

09/26 Draft 003948 130,806.03 

09/26 Draft 003986 15,065.00 

09/27 Preauth Acct Payment 48,917.82 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/27 Draft 003988 6,091.00 

09/27 Draft 003981 19,625.53 

09/27 Draft 003958 6,263.36 

09/27 Draft 003957 5,072.88 

09/30 Preauth Acct Payment 59,647.82 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

09/30 Draft 003964 27,312.45 

10/01 Draft 003966 17,400.00 

10/01 Draft 003965 23,800.00 

10/01 Draft 003950 20,860.03 

10/01 Account Payment 573.78 

10/02 Draft 003970 6,000.00 

10/02 Draft 003969 5,000.00 

10/02 Draft 003971 7,400.00 

10/02 Draft 003968 31,400.00 

10/02 Draft 003973 6,200.00 

10/03 Draft 003967 8,000.00 

10/04 Draft 003949 141,951.18 

10/04 Draft 003987 14,837.50 

10/04 Preauth Acct Payment 60,745.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/04 Preauth Acct Payment 25,706.01 

STATEMENT Page 27 of 38 
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4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

47,277.99 2,450,868.39 

6,200.00 2,457,068.39 

(84,155.00) 2,372,913.39 

(2,306.75) 2,370,606.64 

(86,947.83) 2,283,658.81 

130,806.03 2,414,464.84 

15,065.00 2,429,529.84 

(48,917.82) 2,380,612.02 

6,091.00 2,386,703.02 

19,625.53 2,406,328.55 

6,263.36 2,412,591.91 

5,072.88 2,417,664.79 

(59,647.82) 2,358,016.97 

27,312.45 2,385,329.42 

17,400.00 2,402,729.42 

23,800.00 2,426,529.42 

20,860.03 2,447,389.45 

(573.78) 2,446,815.67 

6,000.00 2,452,815.67 

5,000.00 2,457,815.67 

7,400.00 2,465,215.67 

31,400.00 2,496,615.67 

6,200.00 2,502,815.67 

8,000.00 2,510,815.67 

141,951.18 2,652,766.85 

14,837.50 2,667,604.35 

(60,745.94) 2,606,858.41 

(25,706.01) 2,581, 152.40 

***Continued on next page*** 

18.4.1583 5 MB 2.440 46201F11 .p10 480148 14-19 



COMPEER 
FI NANCI AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/07 Draft 003982 20,266.23 

10/07 Draft 003978 1,225.00 

10/07 Preauth Acct Payment 32,125.67 (6,144.96) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/07 Preauth Acct Payment 118,134.24 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/08 Preauth Acct Payment 123,490.09 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/08 Draft 003983 4,904.84 

10/09 Preauth Acct Payment 95,474.61 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/09 Draft 004005 39,755.80 

10/09 Draft 003977 6,200.00 

10/09 Draft 003989 2,825.40 

10/09 Account Payment 1,335.91 

10/09 Origination Fee 4,500.00 

10/10 Draft 003975 6,000.00 

10/11 Preauth Acct Payment 94,219.21 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/11 Draft 003962 121,816.91 

10/15 Preauth Acct Payment 27,272.70 (14,382.13) 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/15 Preauth Acct Payment 158,693.36 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/15 Preauth Acct Payment 126,688.22 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/15 Preauth Acct Payment 61,990.31 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/15 Draft 004000 36,587.48 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

20,266.23 2,601,418.63 

1,225.00 2,602,643.63 

(25,980.71) 2,576,662.92 

(118,134.24) 2,458,528.68 

(123,490.09) 2,335,038.59 

4,904.84 2,339,943.43 

(95,474.61) 2,244,468.82 

39,755.80 2,284,224.62 

6,200.00 2,290,424.62 

2,825.40 2,293,250.02 

(1,335.91) 2,291,914.1 1 

4,500.00 2,296,414.11 

6,000.00 2,302,414.11 

(94,219.21) 2,208,194.90 

121,816.91 2,330,011.81 

(12,890.57) 2,317,121.24 

(158,693.36) 2,158,427.88 

(126,688.22) 2,031 ,739.66 

(61,990.31) 1,969,749.35 

36,587.48 2,006,336.83 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
WWW.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

10/15 Draft 004001 19,862.50 

10/16 Preauth Acct Payment 915.00 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/16 Preauth Advance 59,338.00 

NAME: lrs 

DESC: Usataxpymt 

10/16 Draft 003997 16,249.19 

10/17 Preauth Acct Payment 31,480.16 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/18 Preauth Acct Payment 148,902.05 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/18 Draft 004002 7,277.50 

10/18 Draft 004004 6,512.90 

10/18 Advance 660,000.00 

10/21 Preauth Acct Payment 266,277.04 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/21 Draft 003984 131,228.00 

10/21 Draft 003999 2,936.88 

10/21 Draft 003996 28,988.87 

10/21 Draft 003980 20,642.74 

10/21 Draft 003998 15,495.01 

10/21 Account Payment 502.78 

10/22 Preauth Acct Payment 30,905.00 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/22 Draft 003972 13,600.00 

10/22 Draft 003974 6,799.95 

10/22 Draft 004015 51,193.80 

10/22 Draft004014 5,706.89 

10/22 Draft 004016 25,042.14 

10/22 Draft 004003 1,131.00 

10/22 Draft 00401 1 50.00 

10/23 Preauth Acct Payment 92,786.38 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/23 Draft 003976 8,600.00 
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ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

19,862.50 2,026,199.33 

(915.00) 2,025,284.33 

59,338.00 2,084,622.33 

16,249.19 2,100,871.52 

(31,480.16) 2,069,391.36 

(148,902.05) 1,920,489.31 

7,277.50 1,927,766.81 

6,512.90 1,934,279.71 

660,000.00 2,594,279.71 

(266,277.04) 2,328,002.67 

131,228.00 2,459,230.67 

2,936.88 2,462,167.55 

28,988.87 2,491,156.42 

20,642.74 2,511,799.16 

15,495.01 2,527,294.17 

(502.78) 2,526,791.39 

(30,905.00) 2,495,886.39 

13,600.00 2,509,486.39 

6,799.95 2,516,286.34 

51,193.80 2,567,480.14 

5,706.89 2,573,187.03 

25,042.14 2,598,229.17 

1,131.00 2,599,360.17 

50.00 2,599,410.17 

(92,786.38) 2,506,623.79 

8,600.00 2,515,223.79 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FIN AN CI AL" 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

10/24 Preauth Acct Payment 85,380.13 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/24 Draft 003985 139,778.39 

10/24 Draft 004012 13,647.50 

10/24 Draft 003979 24,800.00 

10/25 Preauth Acct Payment 92,088.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/25 Draft 004008 6,694.50 

10/25 Account Payment 3,063.40 

10/28 Preauth Acct Payment 155,848.94 

NAME:Tyson 

DE5C: Payments 

10/28 Draft 004017 1,005.65 

10/28 Draft 004018 865.80 

10/29 Preauth Acct Payment 89,412.92 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/29 Draft 00401 O 2,961 .56 

10/30 Preauth Acct Payment 122,828.43 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

10/30 Draft 004006 3,403.20 

10/31 Preauth Acct Payment 64,476.12 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/01 Interest Rate Change 8.5000% 

11/01 Preauth Acct Payment 92,135.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/01 Draft 003991 105,031.63 

11/01 Draft 004013 16,382.50 

11/01 Draft 004009 20,615.87 

11/04 Preauth Acct Payment 84,570.81 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/04 Draft 004019 3,500.00 

11/04 Account Payment 2,362.10 

11/05 Preauth Acct Payment 94,745.32 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(85,380.13) 2,429,843.66 

139,778.39 2,569,622.05 

13,647.50 2,583,269.55 

24,800.00 2,608,069.55 

(92,088.56) 2,515,980.99 

6,694.50 2,522,675.49 

(3,063.40) 2,519,612.09 

(155,848.94) 2,363,763.15 

1,005.65 2,364,768.80 

865.80 2,365,634.60 

(89,412.92) 2,276,221.68 

2,961 .56 2,279,183.24 

(122,828.43) 2,156,354.81 

3,403.20 2,159,758.01 

(64,476.12) 2,095,281.89 

(92,135.95) 2,003,145.94 

105,031.63 2,108,177.57 

16,382.50 2, 1 24,560.07 

20,615.87 2,145,175.94 

(84,570.81) 2,060,605.13 

3,500.00 2,064, 105.13 

(2,362.10) 2,061,743.03 

(94,745.32) 1,966,997.71 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL. 
(844) 426-6733 
WWW.compeer.com 

053-074 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/05 Draft 004022 8,000.00 

11/05 Draft 004031 8,600.00 

11/05 Draft 004020 23,800.00 

11/05 Draft 004032 6,200.00 

11/06 Draft 004025 6,000.00 

11/06 Draft 004023 34,264.52 

11/06 Draft 004028 6,200.00 

11/06 Draft 004024 5,000.00 

11/07 Draft 003992 121,559.08 

11/07 Draft 004038 28,320.37 

11/07 Draft 004037 33,011.25 

11/07 Draft 004030 6,000.00 

11/07 Draft 004021 15,903.23 

11/08 Preauth Acct Payment 63,956.15 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/08 Draft 004040 16,512.50 

11/12 Preauth Acct Payment 150,741.44 (15,626.48) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/12 Preauth Acct Payment 196,020.97 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/12 Preauth Advance 4,547.08 

NAME: lrs 

DESC: Usataxpymt 

11/12 Draft 004026 7,400.00 

11/12 Draft 004039 26,669.80 

11/12 Account Payment 1,378.06 

11/13 Rate Change lnvst 3.2000% 

11/13 Preauth Acct Payment 164.11 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/13 Draft 004046 473.60 

11/13 Draft 004050 3,313.94 

11/14 Preauth Acct Payment 31,431.46 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

8,000.00 1,974,997.71 

8,600.00 1,983,597.71 

23,800.00 2,007,397.71 

6,200.00 2,013,597.71 

6,000.00 2,019,597.71 

34,264.52 2,053,862.23 

6,200.00 2,060,062.23 

5,000.00 2,065,062.23 

121,559.08 2,186,621.31 

28,320.37 2,214,941.68 

33,011.25 2,247,952.93 

6,000.00 2,253,952.93 

15,903.23 2,269,856.16 

(63,956.15) 2,205,900.01 

16,512.50 2,222,412.51 

(135,114.96) 2,087,297.55 

(196,020.97) 1,891,276.58 

4,547.08 1,895,823.66 

7,400.00 1,903,223.66 

26,669.80 1,929,893.46 

(1,378.06) 1,928,515.40 

(164.11) 1,928,351.29 

473.60 1,928,824.89 

3,313.94 1,932,138.83 

(31,431.46) 1,900,707.37 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 053-074 

FINANCIAL. 
' I 

(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

11/14 Draft 004036 2,932.98 

11/14 Draft 004007 17,081.82 

11/14 Draft 004034 12,278.08 

11/14 Draft 004035 3,314.23 

11/15 Preauth Acct Payment 91,072.21 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/15 Draft 003993 119,997.87 

11/15 Draft 004041 2,262.00 

11/15 Draft 004043 14,070.00 

11/15 Adv Other Acct 950,000.00 

11/18 Preauth Acct Payment 180,455.72 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/18 Draft 004049 13,600.00 

11/18 Draft 004042 25,748.49 

11/19 Preauth Acct Payment 221 ,031.31 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/19 Draft 004056 1,029.75 

11/20 Preauth Acct Payment 50.82 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/20 Draft 004055 2,351.32 

11/20 Draft 004069 427.46 

11/20 Draft 004045 16,726.99 

11/21 Preauth Acct Payment 122,354.34 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/21 Draft 003995 89,629.30 

11/21 Draft 003994 88,6S3.00 

11/21 Draft 004058 8,745.00 

11/22 Preauth Acct Payment 35.87 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/22 Preauth Acct Payment 60,315.40 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/22 Draft 004057 22,308.66 

11/25 Preauth Acct Pavment 62,844.20 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

2,932.98 1,903,640.35 

17,081.82 1,920,722.17 

12,278.08 1,933,000.25 

3,314.23 1,936,314.48 

(91,072.21) 1,845,242.27 

119,997.87 1,965,240.14 

2,262.00 1,967,502.14 

14,070.00 1,981,S72.14 

950,000.00 2,931,S72.14 

(180,455.72) 2,751 ,116.42 

13,600.00 2,764,716.42 

25,748.49 2,790,464.91 

(221,031.31) 2,569,433.60 

1,029.75 2,570,463.35 

(50.82) 2,570,412.53 

2,351 .32 2,572,763.85 

427.46 2,573,191.31 

16,726.99 2,589,918.30 

(122,3S4.34) 2,467,563.96 

89,629.30 2,557,193.26 

88,653.00 2,645,846.26 

8,745.00 2,654,591.26 

(35.87) 2,654,555.39 

(60,315.40) 2,594,239.99 

22,308.66 2,616,548.65 

(62,844.20) 2,553,704.45 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 053-074 

FI NANCI AL. •• 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/25 Preauth Acct Payment 153,225.59 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/25 Draft 004059 5,823.95 

11/26 Preauth Acct Payment 157,371 .27 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/26 Draft 004063 7,179.32 

11/26 Draft 004053 3,269.98 

11/27 Preauth Acct Payment 52,789.96 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

11/27 Draft 004051 29,229.05 

11/27 Draft 004054 1,410.64 

11/29 Draft 004047 113,576.28 

11/29 Draft 004062 16,755.50 

11/29 Draft 004044 6,440.60 

11/29 Draft 004060 5,176.00 

11/29 Preauth Acct Payment 120,382.03 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/01 Interest Rate Change 8.2500% 

12/02 Preauth Acct Payment 188,453.85 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/02 Preauth Acct Payment 62,518.35 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/02 Draft 004061 21,768.53 

12/02 Draft 004052 12,264.55 

12/03 Preauth Acct Payment 58,812.02 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/03 Draft 004073 8,000.00 

12/03 Draft 004072 11,600.00 

12/03 Draft 004077 7,400.00 

12/03 Draft 004033 22,000.00 

12/04 Preauth Acct Payment 65.32 
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LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(153,225.59) 2,400,478.86 

5,823.95 2,406,302.81 

(157,371 .27) 2,248,931 .54 

7,179.32 2,256, 11 0.86 

3,269.98 2,259,380.84 

(52,789.96) 2,206,590.88 

29,229.05 2,235,819.93 

1,410.64 2,237,230.57 

113,576.28 2,350,806.85 

16,755.50 2,367,562.35 

6,440.60 2,374,002.95 

5,176.00 2,379,178.95 

(120,382.03) 2,258,796.92 

(188,453.85) 2,070,343.07 

(62,518.35) 2,007,824.72 

21,768.53 2,029,593.25 

12,264.55 2,041,857.80 

(58,812.02) 1,983,045.78 

8,000.00 1,991,045.78 

11,600.00 2,002,645.78 

7,400.00 2,010,045.78 

22,000.00 2,032,045.78 

(65.32) 2,031 ,980.46 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL" 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-074 

• • 
CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/04 Draft 004078 13,600.00 

12/04 Draft 004080 6,000.00 

12/04 Draft 004076 6,000.00 

12/04 Draft 004086 74,599.22 

12/04 Draft 004087 1,378.06 

12/04 Draft 004071 23,800.00 

12/04 Draft 004075 5,000.00 

12/05 Preauth Acct Payment 89,153.06 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/05 Draft 004083 7,200.00 

12/05 Draft 004081 6,000.00 

12/05 Draft 004074 38,800.00 

12/05 Account Payment 1,537.00 

12/06 Preauth Acct Payment 57,211.68 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/06 Draft 004082 5,733.33 

12/06 Draft 004048 134,536.68 

12/06 Draft 004091 12,530.50 

12/09 Preauth Acct Payment 175,003.04 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/09 Draft 004090 18,710.67 

12/10 Preauth Acct Payment 89,519.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/10 Draft 004085 97,280.00 

12/10 Draft 004092 3,611.95 

12/10 Draft 004084 6,200.00 

12/11 Preauth Acct Payment 57,884.54 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/12 Preauth Acct Payment 115,618.81 (15,485.16) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/12 Draft 004089 4,331.54 

12/12 Adv Other Acct 980,000.00 
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ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

13,600.00 2,045,580.46 

6,000.00 2,051,580.46 

6,000.00 2,057,580.46 

74,599.22 2,132,179.68 

1,378.06 2,133,557.74 

23,800.00 2,157,357.74 

5,000.00 2,162,357.74 

(89,153.06) 2,073,204.68 

7,200.00 2,080,404.68 

6,000.00 2,086,404.68 

38,800.00 2,125,204.68 

(1,537.00) 2,123,667.68 

(57,211.68) 2,066,456.00 

5,733.33 2,072,189.33 

134,536.68 2,206,726.01 

12,530.50 2,219,256.51 

(175,003.04) 2,044,253.47 

18,710.67 2,062,964.14 

(89,519.20) 1,973,444.94 

97,280.00 2,070,724.94 

3,611.95 2,074,336.89 

6,200.00 2,080,536.89 

(57,884.54) 2,022,652.35 

(100,133.65) 1,922,518.70 

4,331.54 1,926,850.24 

980,000.00 2,906,850.24 

***Continued on next page*** 
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STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 
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12/31/24 

4419639 

FI NANCI AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com -CLIENT NAME LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

r~w rd 
~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 
12/13 Preauth Acct Payment 122,808.78 (122,808.78) 2,784,041.46 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/13 Draft 004095 17,432.20 17,432.20 2,801,473.66 

12/16 Preauth Acct Payment 63,94S.76 (63,945.76) 2,737,527.90 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/16 Draft 004065 126,259.14 126,259.14 2,863,787.04 

12/16 Draft 0041 03 64,400.20 64,400.20 2,928,187.24 

12/16 Draft 004094 25,795.39 25,795.39 2,953,982.63 

12/17 Preauth Acct Payment 58,701.07 (58,701.07) 2,895,281.56 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/17 Draft 004096 2,098.50 2,098.50 2,897,380.06 

12/17 Draft 004097 3,400.00 3,400.00 2,900,780.06 

12/17 Draft 004093 3,967.60 3,967.60 2,904,747.66 

12/17 Draft 004101 3,064.02 3,064.02 2,907,811.68 

12/17 Account Payment 10,580.36 (10,580.36) 2,897,231.32 

12/17 Account Payment 1,121.36 (1,121 .36) 2,896,109.96 

12/18 Preauth Acct Payment 26,150.21 (26, 150.21) 2,869,959.75 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/18 Draft 004102 15,523.51 15,523.51 2,885,483.26 

12/18 Draft 004064 7,938.02 7,938.02 2,893,421.28 

12/18 Draft 004088 7,965.69 7,965.69 2,901,386.97 

12/19 Preauth Acct Payment 124,155.90 (124,155.90) 2,777,231 .07 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/20 Preauth Acct Payment 94,867.21 (94,867.21) 2,682,363.86 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/20 Draft 004066 126,951.96 126,951 .96 2,809,315.82 

12/20 Draft 004116 8,114.40 8,114.40 2,817,430.22 

12/20 Draft 004115 44,048.85 44,048.85 2,861,479.07 

12/20 Draft 004098 3,585.97 3,585.97 2,865,065.04 

12/20 Draft 004079 6,200.00 6,200.00 2,871,265.04 

12/23 Preauth Acct Payment 88,724.84 (88,724.84) 2,782,540.20 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/23 Draft 004070 18,600.00 18,600.00 2,801,140.20 

***Continued on next page*** 
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COMPEER 
FINANCIAL' 
(844) 426-6733 
WWW.compeer.com 

053-074 

•• 
CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

12/24 Preauth Acct Payment 95,208.51 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/24 Draft 004107 5,036.30 

12/24 Draft 004111 2,338.30 

12/24 Draft 0041 06 15,597.50 

12/24 Draft 00411 O 11,717.50 

12/26 Preauth Acct Payment 153,822.37 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/26 Preauth Acct Payment 708.45 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/26 Draft 0041 05 10,281.97 

12/27 Preauth Acct Payment 59,737.16 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/27 Draft 004067 138,491.46 

12/30 Rate Change lnvst 3.0000% 

12/30 Preauth Acct Payment 59,902.70 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

12/30 Draft 004109 25,320.30 

12/31 Preauth Acct Payment 97,984.70 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

Annual Int Accrual 239,761.28 

12/31 Ending Balance 3,410.29 

INTEREST MATURITY INVESTMENT 

STATEMENT Page 36 of38 

12/31 /24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

(95,208.51) 2,705,931.69 

5,036.30 2,710,967.99 

2,338.30 2,713,306.29 

15,597.50 2,728,903.79 

11,717.50 2,740,621.29 

(153,822.37) 2,586,798.92 

(708.45) 2,586,090.47 

10,281.97 2,596,372.44 

(59,737.16) 2,536,635.28 

138,491.46 2,675,126.74 

(59,902.70) 2,615,224.04 

25,320.30 2,640,544.34 

(97,984.70) 2,542,559.64 

2,542,559.64 0.00 
MONTHLY ACCOUNT 

RATE DATE INTEREST RATE INT ACCRUAL 
8.2500% 05/01/25 3.0000% 17,852.47 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE TOTAL 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION AVAILABLE 
1,457,440.36 0.00 1,457,440.36 

***Continued on next page*** 



DATE 

12/03 

12/06 

12/02 

12/02 

12/18 

12/16 

12/20 

12/27 

12/23 

12/04 

12/03 

12/03 

12/05 

12/04 

12/04 

12/03 

12/04 

12/20 

12/04 

12/05 

12/06 

12/05 

12/10 

12/10 

*Gap in Draft Sequence 
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STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 
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12/31 /24 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of December 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

004033 22,000.00 12/04 004086 74,599.22 

004048* 134,S36.68 12/04 004087 1,378.06 

004052* 12,264.55 12/18 004088 7,965.69 

004061* 21,768.53 12/12 004089 4,331 .54 

004064* 7,938.02 12/09 004090 18,710.67 

004065 126,259.14 12/06 004091 12,530.50 

004066 126,951 .96 12/10 004092 3,611.95 

004067 138,491.46 12/17 004093 3,967.60 

004070* 18,600.00 12/16 004094 25,795.39 

004071 23,800.00 12/13 004095 17,432.20 

004072 11,600.00 12/17 004096 2,098.50 

004073 8,000.00 12/17 004097 3,400.00 

004074 38,800.00 12/20 004098 3,585.97 

004075 5,000.00 12/17 004101* 3,064.02 

004076 6,000.00 12/18 004102 15,523.51 

004077 7,400.00 12/16 004103 64,400.20 

004078 13,600.00 12/26 004105* 10,281.97 

004079 6,200.00 12/24 004106 15,597.50 

004080 6,000.00 12/24 004107 5,036.30 

004081 6,000.00 12/30 004109* 25,320.30 

004082 5,733.33 12/24 004110 11,717.50 

004083 7,200.00 12/24 004111 2,338.30 

004084 6,200.00 12/20 004115* 44,048.85 

004085 97,280.00 12/20 004116 8,114.40 
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GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount of funds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $10. 

Investment Balance: This is the balance in your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end of the statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc - Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev - Reversal 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 

is an error or why you need more information. 
-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 
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11 1l 111 11 1111 l111 111 11ll111l111ll1 111 1111 11 111ll1ll11ll1 11 11111 11 
LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 
907 WEST CEDAR STREET 
BERESFORD SD 57004 

1340860100 2,569,314.17 

2,569,314.17 

196.16 

196.16 

0.00 

0.00 

ADDITIONAL 
INVESTMENTS REDEMPTIONS 

INTEREST 
EARNEDMTD 

1340860100 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

ACCOUNT DETAIL 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

01/01 Beginning Balance 3,410.29 
01/02 Draft 0041 08 3,397.80 3,397.80 

01/02 Draft 00411 2 3,648.32 3,648.32 

01/02 Preauth Acct Payment 126,044.82 (126,044.82) 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Preauth Acct Payment 62,652.87 (62,652.87) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/03 Draft 004068 123,966.50 123,966.50 

01/03 Draft 004119 8,000.00 8,000.00 

01/03 Draft 004128 7,200.00 7,200.00 

01/03 Draft 004117 23,800.00 23,800.00 

01/03 Draft 004123 7,400.00 7,400.00 

01/06 Preauth Acct Payment 39,107.99 (39,107.99) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/06 Preauth Acct Payment 58,929.66 (58,929.66) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/06 Draft 004122 6,000.00 6,000.00 

01/06 Draft 004121 5,000.00 5,000.00 

01/07 Preauth Acct Payment 60,994.43 (60,994.43) 

NAME:Tyson 

21,157.25 

21,1S7.25 

PRINCIPAL 
BALANCE 

2,542,559.64 
2,545,957.44 

2,549,605.76 

2,423,560.94 

2,360,908.07 

2,484,874.57 

2,492,874.57 

2,500,074.57 

2,523,874.57 

2,531,274.57 

2,492,166.58 

2,433,236.92 

2,439,236.92 

2,444,236.92 

2,383,242.49 

0.00 

0.00 

INVESTMENT 
BALANCE 

0.00 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
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STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

DESC: Payments 

01/07 Draft 004124 13,600.00 

01/07 Draft 004126 6,000.00 

01/07 Draft 004104 2,884.68 

01/07 Draft 004120 38,800.00 

01/08 Preauth Acct Payment 773.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/08 Draft 004127 6,000.00 

01/09 Preauth Acct Payment 52,801.02 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/09 Draft 004099 128,445.78 

01/09 Draft 004125 6,200.00 

01/10 Draft 004118 11,600.00 

01/10 Draft 004129 6,200.00 

01/13 Preauth Acct Payment 176,558.28 (21,157.25) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/13 Preauth Acct Payment 1,046.02 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/13 Draft 004134 8,594.20 

01/13 Draft 004138 8,607.50 

01/13 Draft 004133 24,725.85 

01/13 Draft 004137 25,833.49 

01/14 Draft 004146 44,250.12 

01/14 Draft 004135 2,300.90 

01/15 Preauth Acct Payment 48,399.84 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/15 Draft 00414 7 219.31 

01/15 Draft 004132 3,418.80 

01/15 Draft 004113 3,402.00 

01/16 Draft 0041 50 12,557.50 

01/16 Draft 004131 2,781.93 

01/16 Preauth Acct Payment 31,107.33 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/17 Draft 004100 149,185.10 

STATEMENT Page 2 of 6 

01 /31 /25 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

13,600.00 2,396,842.49 

6,000.00 2,402,842.49 

2,884.68 2,405,727.17 

38,800.00 2,444,527.17 

(773.84) 2,443,753.33 

6,000.00 2,449,753.33 

(52,801.02) 2,396,952.31 

128,445.78 2,525,398.09 

6,200.00 2,531,598.09 

11,600.00 2,543,198.09 

6,200.00 2,549,398.09 

(155,401.03) 2,393,997.06 

(1,046.02) 2,392,951.04 

8,594.20 2,401,545.24 

8,607.50 2,410,152.74 

24,725.85 2,434,878.59 

25,833.49 2,460,712.08 

44,250.12 2,504,962.20 

2,300.90 2,507,263.10 

(48,399.84) 2,458,863.26 

219.31 2,459,082.57 

3,418.80 2,462,501.37 

3,402.00 2,465,903.37 

12,557.50 2,478,460.87 

2,781.93 2,481,242.80 

(31, 107.33) 2,450,135.47 

149,185.10 2,599,320.57 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 053-074 

FIN AN CI AL" 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

CLIENT NAME 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST 

01/17 Draft 00414S 109,460.00 

01/17 Draft 004149 30,707.99 

01/17 Draft 004139 7,858.80 

01/17 Draft 004136 6,756.16 

01/17 Preauth Acct Payment 59,296.32 

NAME: Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/21 Draft 004148 7,405.20 

01/21 Draft 004140 3,449.37 

01/21 Preauth Acct Payment 419.43 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/22 Preauth Acct Payment 26,976.14 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/22 Preauth Acct Payment 162,867.62 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/22 Draft 004151 2,654.00 

01/22 Draft 004143 2,860.77 

01/23 Preauth Acct Payment 367.71 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/23 Draft 004144 16,333.69 

01/23 Draft004142 3,033.46 

01/24 Preauth Acct Payment 26,256.57 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/24 Draft 004114 148,823.38 

01/24 Draft 004153 14,187.40 

01/27 Preauth Acct Payment 58,980.95 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/28 Preauth Acct Payment 37.07 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

01/28 Draft 004152 21,970.64 

01/29 Preauth Acct Payment 207,526.96 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

STATEMENT Page3 of6 

01/31/25 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

109,460.00 2,708,780.57 

30,707.99 2,739,488.56 

7,858.80 2,747,347.36 

6,756.16 2,754,103.52 

(59,296.32) 2,694,807.20 

7,405.20 2,702,212.40 

3,449.37 2,705,661.77 

(419.43) 2,705,242.34 

(26,976.14) 2,678,266.20 

(162,867.62) 2,515,398.58 

2,654.00 2,518,052.58 

2,860.77 2,520,913.35 

(367.71) 2,520,545.64 

16,333.69 2,536,879.33 

3,033.46 2,539,912.79 

(26,256.57) 2,513,656.22 

148,823.38 2,662,479.60 

14,187.40 2,676,667.00 

(58,980.95) 2,617,686.05 

(37.07) 2,617,648.98 

21 ,970.64 2,639,619.62 

(207,526.96) 2,432,092.66 

***Continued on next page*** 
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STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Pa9e4 of6 

01/31/25 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 
Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 
AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

01/29 Draft 004130 18,600.00 18,600.00 2,450,692.66 
01/30 Draft 004141 119,109.45 119,109.45 2,569,802.11 
01/31 Preauth Acct Payment 487.94 (487.94) 2,569,314.17 

NAME:Tyson 
DESC: Payments 

Monthly Int Accrual 17,943.12 
01/31 Ending Balance 196.16 2,569,314.17 0.00 

INTEREST MATURITY INVESTMENT 
RATE DATE INTEREST RATE 

8.2500% 05/01/25 3.0000% 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE TOTAL 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION AVAILABLE 
1,430,685.83 0.00 1,430,685.83 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

01/03 004068 123,966.50 01/15 004132 3,418.80 
01/09 004099* 128,445.78 01/13 004133 24,725.85 
01/17 004100 149,185.10 01/13 004134 8,594.20 
01/07 004104* 2,884.68 01/14 004135 2,300.90 
01/02 004108* 3,397.80 01/17 004136 6,756.16 
01/02 004112* 3,648.32 01/13 004137 25,833.49 
01/15 004113 3,402.00 01/13 004138 8,607.50 
01/24 004114 148,823.38 01/17 004139 7,858.80 
01/03 004117* 23,800.00 01/21 004140 3,449.37 
01/10 004118 11 ,600.00 01/30 004141 119,109.45 
01/03 004119 8,000.00 01/23 004142 3,033.46 
01/07 004120 38,800.00 01/22 004143 2,860.77 
01/06 004121 5,000.00 01/23 004144 16,333.69 
01/06 004122 6,000.00 01/17 004145 109,460.00 
01/03 004123 7,400.00 01/14 004146 44,250.12 
01/07 004124 13,600.00 01/15 004147 219.31 
01/09 004125 6,200.00 01/21 004148 7,405.20 

01/07 004126 6,000.00 01/17 004149 30,707.99 
01/08 004127 6,000.00 01/16 004150 12,557.50 
01/03 004128 7,200.00 01/22 004151 2,654.00 
01/10 004129 6,200.00 01/28 004152 21,970.64 
01/29 004130 18,600.00 01/24 004153 14,187.40 

***Continued on next page*** 
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I • 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 5 of 6 

01/31/25 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of January 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

004131 2,781.93 
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GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount of funds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $10. 

Investment Balance: This Is the balance in your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end of the statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc - Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev - Reversal 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 

is an error or why you need more information. 
-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 

Page6of6 
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POBOX4249 
MANKATO MN 56002-4249 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 
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111. I II I I I 111•1• 11 11 11111 11 • 111 I• 11111 11 111111111 I• I I I• 11111 1 I 111 
LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 
907 WEST CEDAR STREET 
BERESFORD SD 57004 

1340860100 

ACCOUNT 
PURPOSE 

0.00 0.00 

• 
PRINCIPAL 
BALANCE 

2,378,211.76 

2,378,211.76 

INTEREST FUNDS HELD 
BALANCE BALANCE 

138.15 0.00 

138.15 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

ACCOUNT DETAIL 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL 

02/01 Beginning Balance 196.16 
02/01 Interest Rate Change 8.0000% 

02/03 Draft 0041 72 8,390.00 8,390.00 

02/03 Preauth Acct Payment 29,533.32 (29,533.32) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/04 Preauth Acct Payment 30,954.73 (30,954.73) 

NAME:Tyson 

DESC: Payments 

02/04 Draft 0041 5 7 8,000.00 8,000.00 

02/04 Draft 004163 13,600.00 13,600.00 

02/04 Draft 004165 6,000.00 6,000.00 

02/04 Draft 004161 6,000.00 6,000.00 

02/04 Draft 004159 5,000.00 5,000.00 

02/04 Draft 004155 23,800.00 23,800.00 

02/04 Draft 004162 7,400.00 7,400.00 

02/04 Draft 004160 1,200.00 1,200.00 

02/04 Draft 004171 29,940.71 29,940.71 

02/05 Draft 0041 56 11,600.00 11,600.00 

02/05 Draft 004168 6,200.00 6,200.00 

02/06 Draft 0041 54 121 ,074.39 121 ,074.39 

02/06 Draft 004166 6,000.00 6,000.00 

02/06 Draft 004176 17,355.00 17,355.00 

02/06 Draft 004170 2,850.28 2,850.28 

INTEREST 
PAIDYTD 

38,303.08 

38,303.08 

PRINCIPAL 
BALANCE 

2,569,314.17 

2,577,704.17 

2,548, 170.85 

2,517,216.12 

2,525,216.12 

2,538,816.12 

2,544,816.12 

2,550,816.12 

2,555,816.12 

2,579,616.12 

2,587,016.12 

2,588,216.12 

2,618, 1 56.83 

2,629,756.83 

2,635,956.83 

2,757,031.22 

2,763,031.22 

2,780,386.22 

2,783,236.50 

INTEREST 
EARNEDYTD 

0.00 

0.00 

INVESTMENT 
BALANCE 

0.00 

***Continued on next page*** 



COMPEER 
FIN AN CI AL. 
(844) 426-6733 
www.compeer.com 

053-674 

STATEMENT DATE 

CLIENT NUMBER 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page 2 of4 

02/28/25 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

~ Account: 1340860100 Account Purpose: RLOC 
Farm Cash Management account provided by COMPEER FINANCIAL, ACA 

Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment provided by AGRIBANK, FCB 

DATE DESCRIPTION 
TRANSACTION ACCOUNT ACCOUNT PRINCIPAL INVESTMENT 

AMOUNT INTEREST PRINCIPAL BALANCE BALANCE 

02/06 Draft 004173 3,600.00 3,600.00 2,786,836.50 

02/07 Draft 004167 7,200.00 7,200.00 2,794,036.50 

02/07 Draft 004164 6,200.00 6,200.00 2,800,236.50 

02/10 Draft 004158 38,800.00 38,800.00 2,839,036.50 

02/10 Draft 004175 36,085.66 36,085.66 2,875,122.16 

02/13 Draft 004177 113,864.44 113,864.44 2,988,986.60 

02/18 Draft 004 1 85 7,663.40 7,663.40 2,996,650.00 

02/18 Draft 0041 7 4 7,399.80 7,399.80 3,004,049.80 

02/19 Draft 004183 44,149.78 44,149.78 3,048,199.58 

02/19 Draft 004184 17,149.48 17,149.48 3,065,349.06 

02/21 Draft 004182 6,000.00 6,000.00 3,071,349.06 

02/21 Draft 004181 1,487.83 1,487.83 3,072,836.89 

02/21 Preauth Acct Payment 240,991.35 (17,145.83) (223,845.52) 2,848,991.37 

NAME: Sioux-Preme Pack 

DESC: Py02/20/25 

02/24 Account Payment 301,167.13 (301,167.13) 2,547,824.24 

02/26 Draft 0041 86 7,417.20 7,417.20 2,555,241.44 

02/27 Account Payment 1,632.50 (1,632.50) 2,553,608.94 

02/28 Draft 004195 91,443.56 91,443.56 2,645,052.50 

02/28 Preauth Acct Payment 266,840.74 (266,840.74) 2,378,211.76 

NAME: Sioux-Preme Pack 

DESC: Py02/28/25 

Monthly Int Accrual 17,087.82 

02/28 Ending Balance 138.15 2,378,211.76 0.00 
INTEREST MATURITY INVESTMENT 

RATE DATE INTEREST RATE 
8.0000% 05/01/25 3.0000% 

AVAILABLE AVAILABLE TOTAL 
COMMITMENT REDEMPTION AVAILABLE 
1,621,788.24 0.00 1,621,788.24 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of February 

DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

02/06 004154 121,074.39 02/06 004170* 2,850.28 

02/04 004155 23,800.00 02/04 004171 29,940.71 

02/05 004156 11,600.00 02/03 004172 8,390.00 

02/04 004157 8,000.00 02/06 004173 3,600.00 

02/10 004158 38,800.00 02/18 004174 7,399.80 

***Continued on next page*** 



DATE 

02/04 
02/04 
02/04 

02/04 
02/04 
02/07 
02/04 
02/06 
02/07 
02/05 

*Gap in Draft Sequence 

COMPEER 
F I N A N C I A L. 
(844) 426-6733 
WWW.compeer.com 

053-674 

I ' 

CLIENT NAME 

STATEMENT Page3 of4 

02/28/25 

4419639 

LARIAGRA FARMS SOUTH, INC. 

CREDIT LINE DRAFTS IN NUMERICAL ORDER for the month of February 

DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT DATE DRAFT NUMBER TRANSACTION AMOUNT 

004159 5,000.00 02/10 004175 36,085.66 
004160 1,200.00 02/06 004176 17,355.00 
004161 6,000.00 02/13 004177 113,864.44 
004162 7,400.00 02/21 004181* 1,487.83 
004163 13,600.00 02/21 004182 6,000.00 
004164 6,200.00 02/19 004183 44,149.78 
004165 6,000.00 02/19 004184 17,149.48 
004166 6,000.00 02/18 004185 7,663.40 
004167 7,200.00 02/26 004186 7,417.20 
004168 6,200.00 02/28 004195* 91,443.56 

259.1.802751 AB 0.588 65741D11 .p04 665531 2-2 



GLOSSARY 

SUMMARY DEFINITIONS 

This section summarizes key information from the accounts reported on the detailed section of this statement. 

Principal Balance: This is the amount of principal owed on your account(s) as of the statement date. This balance also 
includes any amount you borrowed for the purchase of stock. 

Interest Balance: This is the amount of interest you have outstanding as of the statement date. 

Funds Held Balance: This is the amount of funds you have available which you may apply to future account payments. 

Interest You Paid YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest you have paid to FCS on your account(s). If you 
have paid over $600 in interest and your account is secured with real estate, an IRS tax form 1098 will be mailed to you 
by January 31. 

Interest You Earned YTD (Year-to-Date): This is the amount of interest FCS has credited to your account. This interest 
was earned from your Funds Held account, tax and insurance escrows, other escrows or investment account. IRS tax 
form 1099 will be mailed to you by January 31 If the interest you have earned exceeds $10. 

Investment Balance: This is the balance in your Farm Cash Management Money Market Investment account(s) at the 
beginning and end of the statement period. 

Additional Investments: This is the sum of your investment purchase transactions (increase) in your Farm Cash 
Management Money Market Investment account. 

Redemptions: This is the sum of your investment redemption transactions (decrease) in your Farm Cash Management 
Money Market Investment account. 

TRANSACTION ABBREVIATIONS 

The commonly used abbreviations used in transaction descriptions include: 

Disb - Disbursement 
Esc-Escrow 
FH - Funds Held 
Ins - Insurance 
Int - Interest 
Part Cert - Participation Certificate 
Prin - Principal 

Pmt - Payment 
Pymt - Payment 
Rev- Reversal 
RS - Related Services 
Spec - Special 
T&I - Tax and Insurance Escrows 
W/d - Withdrawal 

ERROR RESOLUTION NOTICE 

In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers, call us at the phone number or write us at the address 
shown on the front of this statement as soon as you can, if you think your statement is wrong or if you need more 
information about a transfer on the statement. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first 
statement on which the error or problem appeared. 

-Tell us your name and account number. 
-Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe it 

is an error or why you need more information. 
-Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. 

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 1 O business days to do this, 
we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have the use of the money during the 
time it takes us to complete our investigation. 

Page4of4 



This is Exhibit "4" referred to in the Affidavit of Steve Grosland 
sworn before me thisli.> day of June, 2025 

Notary Public in and for the State of Minnesota 

BRENDA JEAN CHRISTENSON 
- NOTARY PUBLIC- MINNESOTA 

~'411i~fl MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2028 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM 0A0 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 
MAY 01 Balance Forward 
MAY 01 ............ outgoln~ Wire Fee __ ·-- --- - ·- 50~00-

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No. of cheque images: 148 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

1,247,819.31 
1,247,769.31 

2468 

MAY 01 __ Outgoinq Wire - International ··- .. -·-·-··· ·· ...... _ .. 650,000.00-..... .. ·--~- ., _ __ 597,769.31 _ 
BENEFIC: MONEYCORP us IN us□ 

--- - FOR CORRENCY CONVERSION ••• ~ .......... --..... - •••• , •• --········ .. 

_MAY .. Q.1 .. _ ...... C..hem-!.!'l □- ~P.~.~it.... .... ..... ___ ···--- ·- 938,000.00 • 1,535,769.31 
_¥,AY 01 C..~.~q~~.IJ..~P.9.~.1 ... --.. ·----.... ·-·---- 925,000.00 2,460,769.31 
,Mf',Y 01 Cheq':)~ _De osit - --· _,.,.. -· ·-·--·· ..... -.. .. .... _. 852,000.00 ... _____ 3,312,769.31 _ 
MAY 01_ ... _ Cheque Deposit _ _ ___ _ -··-···-.... ,_ .............. --..... - ......... - ------ 907,000.00 ·- _ .. 4.~19,769.31 .. . 
M_A'r .. Q.1. .. _ Cheque.Cleared ___ , ..... ___ ........ - .. ·--.. --.. - - - --· 870,000.00- ... - _ _ .~,3..19!?..fill.31 _ 

Cheque Number 4595 
MAY 01. _ ... _ Cheque Cleared ............. --.. .. -............ . ·- · ·- __ ... 857 000.00- _,,, __ .. ........... .. .. ... - .. _ .. _ ... 2,492,769.31 .. 

Cheque Number 4596 
MAY_01 ... .. .. cheque.Cleared_ ....... __ ..... _ _ __834,000.00- - -----·---·------------------ .. _ 1,658,769.31 

Cheque Number 4597 
MAY 01 ..... Cheque Cleared. .. .. .. . .... .. .. __ ...... .. .. ... ....... 821,000.00-

Che ue Number 4598 
0

MA'-ro\ _ .. __ .. °9he51u~ Cleared -- ·--- --·---·---·-.. --.. -, .. ,....... _ _ , _ _ .. _ 788,000.00- _ .... _,_ ---- .. . .. __ .. .. ......... i~,7~9.~_L 
..... . ... __ ,. .... Cheque_Number4599 .. ,._,. . .,_, ______ .___ . . 
MAY 01 .... , .. _ Che9ue_Cleared __ . __ .. _ , ............................ f..9..i?.? .. ~.:.?..9: .. _ ....... ·-··· _2~~QJ7.81__ 

Che.9~e Number4579 ______ ...... ---·-·-· ... - .......... ... ,,_ ...... ,_ 
_ C.he.9~e D~~il _ ___ _ ....... ...... _ .. ___ ,. ... --... - ............... .. 

Cheque Deposit._ .. _,. ........ - ............. --.. ·--.. ·---- . _, .. ____ , ____ _ 
Cheque Deposit 

MAY02 
• MAY 02-
.MA'ro2-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

i68,000.00 _ ... _ - 737,017.81 . 
802,000.00 1,539,017.B1 
aTf;ooo.oif ""·"· .. _2i3's5-;-of1.s1 •• 

{Continued 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2469 
Page: 2 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31MAY2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

_fy,1~'(.q_2 .. _ ..... cht'.'.g~~,D~osi!_ _._ .... ,_ _ _ __ _ ____ 8_32,000.00 3,188,017.81 
MAY,02 ...... _ .. __ Cheque De osit .. _ _ _ __ 841 ,000.00 4,029,017.81 
MAY 02 _ Cheque Cleared_ _ .... ·---- ....... _ ..... _ .. ........... 5.§.00:.4Q.:. _ -··- __ 4,023,41,7 .:i!. .. 
____ .. _Cheque Number4572 ........ -·-·- _ ... - .................... - ...... ............ ·-··· 
MAY 03 __ Cheque.Deposit ... __ .. ·-.. ··---·- - ----- ·----... ___ 856,000.00 4,879,417.41 
~~~ ~; --g~eque.~:Pt~!~ ............... _._______________ :~;,r~~g~ ............ .... ~;~!~•:g·:r 

._..... eque p 1_ __ , • , , • 

!,,11'f<l~.·---~~~g_ue De osit _ ... - .. - ... --- 910,000.00 7,653,417.41 
MAY 03 Cheque Cleared _ . ---,.---· ._ .. _......... . ... J?.,2-t!!.QQ:90· . _ ... .._.~ .. ~~-1-'.~.E.:1.1 .... 
... . . _ -- g·~-~91:1~.!'J..!Jr:!1.~~!..1.~.91 ........ _ .... ,_. ____ .. _, _____ . -- __ 
MAY 03 _,. Cheque Cleared_ ..... , .... ___ .. , .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ -·-- _ --··-- 806,000.00· .. - ____ ,,_ ........... ·-··· ...... 6, 125 41_7.41 .. . 
-- - __ ... Cheque. Number 4603........ _ .. _ 
MAY 03 _____ Cheque Cleared _ .. _ .. ---··- .. ·---- ... __ ..§_.314.41I.41 
... __ __ fhegue Nu'!!ber 4.§!)2 
MAY03 _ .. _ Cheque Cleared .............. _ .... , _______ ..... 826,000.00: .... ·- ........... ·- .. __ .... 4!1~~,:4.1.7:~1 _ 

_ .. _ _ .~ .S~.~gue Nymb~r 160.~. ···- ....... .. .. _ ... --.. ·- _ ·-- --·- ........ _ ............. __ ............... .. 
MAY 03 Chaque.Cleared _ ................... _ .. _ ....... - ___ 835,000.00- _ .. __ ........ _ .. _ .. ,_............ 3,653 417.41 _ 
___ .. , .................... Chegue Number 4600 _ , 
M~:( 0~ ... __ Cheque Cle<!_~~.!!_-_ ... _________ ~Jl1.!9q9.:.9.9..: ........ - ... ___ 2_,~t32-1.~1L1.1 ... 

r~{ii.v .. o:f--=· g~:§u: ~~~~~-~6~~::· ·~:::::·:=~=:~~::: .. :.~ ... -... - .. -.:=~ .. ·= ·=33-9-3;006.oo. _ .. __ -_·---.-.. -_-_-----1 ;669,4Ti ) i'1 . 
Cheque Number 4606 ____ , ....... ......... -... -

.~AY. .. Q.~ ........... G.~.~.9~~.£1~~red ______ _ ____ .... _ ... - ~97,gg_q:.OO.:.. .. __ ......... .... ···- .... ... 1f'72.°417A1 

....... -... ........ ... Cheque. Number 4605 __ ... _ __,__ ~ 
MAY 06 .. - ........ che9ue.De..e_osit .. _ ................. _ .. _ ................. -... ·---- ----· ___ _ 957,000.00 ., __ 1,629,117.41 
MAY 06 Che ue De osit 943,000.00 2,572,417.41 
MAY 06 _ Cheque Deposit .. -·---·-_' __ ·-·· ....... - 927,000.00 3,499 417.41 
MAY.as .......... _Cheque Deposit .... _ ...... --·-· ______ 914,000.00 4.413.417.41 
MAY 06 Cheque Deposit ..... -.... 89E(OOO.OO. 5,30ii,,i'17.41-
• • .... _ ........... - ... .... . ....... - - .... _, .. - ... - 779,000.00· _.. .. ... .. .. 4,530 417.41 
MAY.06 ............. Cheque.Cleared .... 

1
.. .._ ... - ... - ..... - .. ... _ ............. --... - ----1 .... -

Cheque. Number 46 2 .. _ - · .. _., ............... -...... - .. - ....... - .. -·-.. --·--
MAY .06 __ Cheque Cleared ... ____ ,,. __ .,.-.... -~ .. - ..... - ........ _ ...... 655,000.00- ·-
- . _ .. _ Cheque Number.4613 .... ___ _ .. _ .. ____ ... .. ........... __ ... -.. .. . .... ------ · _ -· _ 
~AY .. 96 ... - 9..~.eguf: . .9.~~~ .. re-d ....... - ... - .. -,-----· 47,200.00· ----·· ................... - .. -~ •. ~28,217.41_ 
.-.......... .. ......... ... Cheque Number 4678 _ .. ___ ........... ~ .. - .. _ ....................... -·-- ...... - ... _ .. 
. ~A'! 06 -·-c ~.~9~..f:-~leared --.. - ..... --- ... _ ......... - ..... ... ~81.~0..P.Q;.OO.: 

. .. . ....... _.. q~~.9~~.~~mber 4~08 _____ - .. - .. - ....... - ................... - .......... ------.. -
MAY 06 .. __ Cheque Cleared ...... _ .... .... _ .. _ .. ,., .. _______ ___ 861 ,000.00- ~.083,21,! .41_ 
- .. -- - ~~.equ~ fi~!:!1~~~-1~0~ .... _ .. _,,_ .. 
_M~Y.._□..~ .. -·_fhe.9':)e C!~,?_I'_~~ ........ ~-- _ ..... _ .13.~:?.lQ.O..Q;.QQ.· ........ --.. - ..... 1,231 ,217.41 . 
. .. ......... __ .Cheque Number4610_ .. _ .. __ .... _ .... _ .. _,_ .... _ ............................. , ...... - .. ---~----
M~Y. .. Q§..... .. Ch&Jue Clea~ed .. _ ..... _.. -· ··•--· - - - .. - ......... 844,000.00· ._ .. _.. _ ... _ 387,217.41 ... 

Che ue Number 4611 
~AY. .. Q7 _ Che ue D-eµ'osiT"" .... :·· ,, ........... .... ......... -~:::··:::= ·::-:._ .. _ .. - ...... _ ----
-~AY. _O?. _ .f.~gue D~posit ,, __ .. _ ___ ....... - .. - .. -
MAY 07 _ .. _, __ Cheque De~osit __ .. 
. Mf:._Y .. 9.?............ 9~~que _flea red ... .. ... _ _ ___ .... _ ... 
.. ............... ----- Cheque.Number4573 
MAY 07 .. Che.9.1:1e Cle~~.~ ... --·- ·-· , .. _, ... _ 
·- ____ f .heg~e ~umbi:E 4_6_16 __ . __ ., ...... _ .. ____ _ 
MAY 07 ...... --Cheque.Cleared . _,, __ __765,000.00· ..... _ .. 

Cheque Number 4615 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

·- J ,905,79_1 .4( 

... ·-............. 1,149,?_~1.48_ 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2470 
Page: 3 of29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

343,923~ 

····- ·······903,000.00- ···-··-····-··-·· ········-·····"· _ .. ... 1,049,099~36-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

833 456.28 
--··- .•••. •• ••-··• ..... ,_...... .• . . ........ I .• . .••. • 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2471 

Page: 4 of29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

Mt:,.Y 13····-·······Cheque_Dep-0sit ... _ _ __ 954,000.00 6,057,465.86 
MAY 13 .S~gue De os~ _______ --.. ·- - ··-··-· 94!,000.00 7,004,465.86 
.MA'!'.',_11. __ .9._he9!Je Qeposit ----· ··- _ ~- ___ ........ _ ·-··-- 899,000.00 7.903,465.86-
MAY 13 .. ___ ··- Cheque Cleared ··-- ............ _ ............... -··-··· .. -··--.. --......................... 20,91.4.87- ... ·--·- .... ·- _ ... -.. .._ ... - ... ·- _ 7.,882,550.99 
......... . ................ Cheque. Number.4692 .. _ .... _ ....... -.... ·-·-· .. ·- -.. ____ ... _ ... ,._ .... _ ... ,._. ... ...... ...... .. .. - ..... - ..... - ... - .. 
MAY 13 Cheque Cleared 669,000.00-

Cheque Number 4633 • 
7,213,550.99 .. 

MAY.13.... Che ue Cleared ·-·- _715,000.00-
~_--.. -· __ .. _ ·•- -« - • __ Cheque Nurilber4 632_-... --- - - -··- __ .. _ 
MAY 13 Cheque Cleared ..... ... ·-• ·• ....... _ .. _ ... ...740,000.00- ..... • ..... - .. - ............. ,- .......... _ ............. _5,758,550.99 .. 

·~AY 13 • .. ... g~·=~~·::·~~~~e~:~~•=~•·~::: :· .. ·····- ·•--... -- _ 946,ooo.oo- • ___ 4,81~5to:s9··· 

MAY.:f~.·::•·:.::-- g~=~~=·~~~~e~
4625

·- •••••••••• • .. _ • .... .. __ ..... 926,000.00- .. _ .. ___ .... _._ ........... _ .. _ .. _ .. _3,886,550.99-
. Cheque .. Number 4626 .. _ ....... ........ . 
Cheque Cleared MAY 13 ---------.. .... _913,000.00- .. , - ····-.. -.. .... _ ........ - .. 2°;973,550.99 . 

M~AY_ 1_3 __ ,.g~=~~=·~~~~e~
4627 

- .. ·• ·- ····• .. ...... ·•···•··•· 

_ __ Cheque Number4628 ..... :::::· ~:::~·:·::::· -_· .. _ .. __ 
MAY 13 ..... ,Cheque.Cleared ..... .... •···· - ·•····•··· - · ..... "' ... 8 9.f;0()().()0- _ .. ..... - ..... 1,174,550.99 . 
....... ,. ...... . ..... C.:.h..~q.LJ~-~l:lr:ri.~~r. :4-§.?~.- · -•······ - - -
MAY 13 Cheque Cleared _ ___ 783,000.09-_________ _ 391,550.99 
.......... ..... , .......... _g_h.~9~.~ .. ~u~9.er_4_6_3_0__ , 
MAY .13 --· .... --Cheque Cleared .... ... ___ .. ... _ .. __ 17,600.00:_ _ _ .................... _ .. _ __373,950.99 

Che_q~e Number 4676 -- - ··· --.. - __ .. __ • •. 859,000.00 1·;:fa2j fso '.sff 
_MAY J~ ___f~e ue geposi~ ----------·--··-·-·-·------
MAY .14 __ ..... __ Cheque Deposit ............. . .... --... ···--· ._ .. _. ___ .. ..--·--· .. - _.... ·------=-9=14,..,_,o, oo.oo 2, 1 6,950.99 
M~Y. .. 14 .... _g_hf::g~P..~f?.O.~i.t .......... _.. . . ... ·-.. -.. .. .. 937,000.00..... 3,os·3,9501l9-
MAY.14 __ ..... ___ Cheque _Deposit ........................ - ......... - ..... - ..... - .. --.. --.. - 943,000.00 4,026,950.99 
!'-"A.':f .. 14 __ _ ~h..~~-e Cleared __ 11 ,320.36- .. _. 4,015,630.63 _ 
.......... - .. - Cheque Number 4693 ... 
~~'f .. ~ _ _ Chegue Cleared .. _ ............... _ ..... - .... - ..... _ .. _ .. __ .. ___ ,._, 5,500.00- ... ______ --·--· .. -

Cheque Number 4685 .. _ ...... _ .... ,-... ---. ..... .. ........ - ........ __ ., .... ·-·••· .... -· .. ----___ _ 
MAY 14 Che~e Cleared ...... - ..... - ... -· ...... _., ... - ... _,,. . ... ................. - .... ., .... __ . 6,200.00- --···---····----- ___ 4,003,930.63 
___ -· Ch~ue .Number 4695 ____ _ 

·MAY 14 .... _ Cheque Cleared ·- ______ .. ---··- _ ... 973,q,Q9.oq:_ _________ .... 3.10~.Q,~~-q:..~.~-
.. _ Chegue Number 4634 _ 

MAY 14 Che ue Cleared .... - .. - .... - .. - - .... - ..... - ........ 952,000.00- ...... _._ .. _,,_ .. _ .. _.,,,_.,_ .......... 2,078,930.63 _ 
.. Che ue Number 4635 
MAY_ 14 ....... ·-· Cheque Cleared _., _________ 80.~00Q.00:. __ _ ··-----
....... ...... .. ........ C.:.~equ.~ .~.~r,n9.~r .'.!~37 ... _ 
MAY 14 ......... _. Cheque Cleared ...... ... 6,000.00- ............... .. ___ ._ ....................... 1,264,930.63 
.. -· Ch_e.9!,!~ Number 4675 .... 
MAY 14 _ .. _ Cheque Cleared __ ___ __ ___ _ ___ _ _ .. 926,000.00:_ .. ___ ,,,_ ..... 
_ ... _ ..... _._ .. Cheque. Number .4636 ..... - .......................... _... . ..... - ... ·-· .. ___ ... - ... __ 
MAY 15 Cheque Deposit ___ , ... ·-·- ............ -·-·· ..... _ ... -· .. _,.. ... .._ ... .. 
MAY 15 ........... Cheque.Deposit ......... ... - .. ·--...... - .. - .... - --
MAY 15 _ Cheque Deeoslt __ - .. - .... ........ _ .. .. 
MAY_15 ...... _ .. Cheque.Cleared .. _ _ .. __ .. _ _ _ .. 890,000.00- ..... _._ 
.. _ .. _ Cheque Number.4639 _ ..... _ . ..... - ....... _ ..... - .... - ... J ............ ..... _ .... _ ..... _ ........... -· _ ... __ _ 

MAY 15 Cheque Cleared 909,000.00-
Cheque Number 4638 • 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business houra. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

____ • ~38,930.6~ ... 

901:000.00- .... "{245,930.63 
892,000.00 2,137,930.63 _ 
846,000.00 • . 2,983,930.63 

_ .. - ·-._- · 2,093,930.63 . 

(Continued) 
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Western Bank 
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Page: 5 of29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

MAY.15 .. _ ... Ch~e Cleared __ ·- .. ·-·-········-- .-.... ·--·.... .. ..... . - ........ - .. _ 5,800.00- __ .......................... ..... __ _ 1,179, 13-0.63 .. 
_ ............. ___ .... _Cheque Number.4677 .. _______ ·- _ _ 
MAY 15 Cheque Cleared ···--·_841 ,000.00- _ _ ___ 338,130.63 

MAv·15 ··::: .. ~~=g~=-~~m!~[4640 ... - ·-· ·-·· .. - ___ ..... _ 623,ooo.oo 961 ,130.63 

~A'{J~ .. - q~e_g_ue Q~pos!! _______ ... -······-·· ....... ·s32,·oo~o:oo·-.. --.... ·i',1§f130.63·-

MAY.16 ___ ... _ .. cheque De osit ........... _,._ ....... - .... - ..... _ ........... --.... _ 840,000.00 2,633,130.63 
MAY 16_ ..... . _ .. Cheque Deposit ...... --- ,-· .. · .. - •-· .. -- -· .. ··--- ·---- _ 841:·000.00.. 3,480~130.63-
MAY.16 ........ --.. Chegue Dep-0sit ... _ ............. .. .... ·-···- _.... 914,000.00 . 4,394 ,130.63 
MAY 16 . ·- Ch~que D~~sit _ _____ 926,000.00 5,320,130.63 
MA'(.16 c;;~eque Cleared ···------- - ·- ...... - ... _ 861 ,000.oo' ... _. - .................... .... ····-· .. • .. _ ....... ·:4.4s~H31i':s"3" 

.... _ ..... ...... . _.Cheque Number.4643 ......... .......... -....... . .. ··--·- ....... - -··---
MAY.16 ....... _Cheque Cleared_ ............... .... ___ ........... ............... _ __ 870,000.0_g.: ...... ···--- -- .. - 3,589,130.63 
-·· -·· _ ...... ..... Cheque .Number .4642 .................... - .... .. 
MAY 16 ._.Cheque Cleared .. ·-·--··- 2,703, 1.30.63 .. 

Che ue Number 4641 
~ AY 16 ........... - •• ~6_~9~.~ Cleared - ...... - .. -.. .. -.. -.... -.. -- .-.... -=.. .. _ ...... -........... .......... . ... 1.08,839.41 ..... _ -·-2,594 291.22 

-· ... Ch~qu.~ Nl!.'!lber 468.§3 ._ ..... ····-····---·· .. _ ._ ... ... - .. -· . ·- ·- -- - ----· .. ----·· 
MAY,16_ .... Cheque Cleared ..................................... - .... - ......................................... - 116,801.23 .. - ..... - ... - _ .. _ ... 2.477,489.99 .. 

Cheque Number 4688 
MAY16·-... -··chegue Cleared--··-_-·---- .1._~!_42.63- _____ ........ :'f4:,fa;-3·4i.'36 ... 

M _ .......... -··Cheque Number4778 ._ .............. - .... _ .................... _ ... ................. ........................... _ ___ . ..,-==..,...,,~..,,... _ 
_ AY .16 ..... Cheque Cleared ,._ ........................ _ ... - .............. - .. 692,000.0Q .. ... ----·-· .. - .-.. ·--- _ 1,751 ,347.36 

... _ .-.. ·-·-· Cheque Number.4646 .... _ ................................. .... -...... -.......... _ .. _··-·-·· -······· .. ~ .... .. -. -.... ·.·.------••· 
920

;'3
47

.
36 MAV. ... 1 .. ~ ..... _.9~~9.~ c ~~re~ .. --. ·- -· ____ .. ~~~.t9_0-'-'o.:....o-"'-o .. __ _ 

- ....... ·- ... Cheque Number.4645 -··-··· .. -·. _ ···-- __ ... _ _ . _ .. _ ···- __ _ 
MAY 16 _ c;;.~'"e.qy_~pl~ared ___ .. .. .................... -----· .......... ~_46-'-'. _oo.._o.;.....o.;...o'------ .. _ .. 74,347.36 .. 

~.!.-Y ..1?: --:·g~~~: ~~;!~; .. 46
.~.

4 
.. ·~-.:-_·_ ..... _- _ .... _. _-·_· _._ .... _-·_· -_ .. =:= .. ·: .... :~::::::: __ .. _-_ ... ·- -- 691 ,oo'o.oo 765,347.36 

MAY 17 ...... _ .. Cheque. Deposit .......... - .... - .... ... - - .. ---- _____ 755,000.00 _ 1,_§201,347.36 _ 
.Mf..V.J ! .... Che.9.U..e l?..~C? .. sit .. .. .. - ... _ .............. ·-··· 776,000.00 _ 2,296,347.36 
MAY.17 ...... --.. Cheque Depf>Sit _ 794,000.00 3,090,347.36 
MAY 17 Che ue Cleared ~.~,6.10:.9.9: ...... - .. .. ................ ____ ... 3,066,_!37.~§_ 
= ···- -_ -----=::::gh~!:J.~ f".lumber 46~0 ____ .. ····- _____ _ 
~t'-Y 1.?._ ...... _ .. 9.!1.~9~~.f .!~.~E~.<t _ ... - ·- ____ .. ....... ·--- 19,744.81-- _ .. _____ _ . 3,046,992.55 _ 

...... ... _ ....... _.Cheque.Number.4694 ...... - .. - ..... - ............. - ..... - .... - .. . 
MAY 17 .. ··-···-· .... Cheque Cleared ............. _ ... - ... .. _ 893,000.00- ............. - .. - ... - ............................... 2, 153,992.5~ .. 

Che ue Number 4649 
~ AY J f _ Che~e ~le~red _-.-. -- -- -·--

..... . ..... _.9.~e.9.U..~!'f.U..r:!!ber_4648 ..... _ ..... _ .. ___ _ 
MAY 17 __ Cheque Cleared ............... --.... - .................... --- - -·--... 963~QO.QQ-_ ·-------
-- . .. ... _ ........fheg_ue Number.4547 ............... ·-··--·· .. ········-.............. - _ ...... 823,000.00 1,069,992.55 

~~~ .~~-.... --=g~ij~: g:::~. ·-·-_-_-_-.. ___ .. _________ .. -·-·· .. · 8·1,i,b .. ocfo·o ••• ·-T,943,992.ss·· 

_r,.,1~V. . .?..J _ c;:_heg.~.P.~ o~.it. . ..... ............. - ............ - ... ,_ .. _ .. - ... - ...... _.. ... 886_. oo,_o.oo 2,829,992.55_ 
MAY 21 Che ue De oslt .... _ ..... - .. - -·-- .. - .. - ..... _ ..... _ ............. - ...... ... .. ... , ___ ... 915,000.00 3,744,992.55 
MAY,21 . __ Cheque Deposit ___ ... _ ............. - .... ............. - ..... - .. -...... ............. 861 ,000.00 4,605,992.55 
MAY.21........... Chequ_!: DepflSit _ - ·--···--.. ·- .... _ -- 922,oq9 •. oo ..E,.§.?7!99?_. 55 .. 
MAY 2,1_ . .......... Chegue.Deposlt --·- .. - .... .. .. _ ··- 957,000.00 6,484,992.55 
MAY.21 ... - ........ Cheque Cleared .-.. ----·- .. _ ...... - .......... 80,087.45- ............. ···-· .. _ .. _ ·-.. -·-.. .. ... §.404 905.10 

Che ue Number 4779 ---MAY21 Cheque Cleared 91 ,217.81-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

6l313,687.29 
(Continued, 
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ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

_ .~ ·- .•.. Cheque Number4780 .... ··-········· -····- ·--- ···- ··- .... 
MAY .21 _ .. -· ... Cheque Cleared--· ......... ·--··-·-...... _ ............ _. ·- - · 

Cheque Number 4651 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

5,426,68~.:.~~ ... 

MAY·21 ---: .. cheque.Cleared _ _ -··--···­
Che ue Number 4650 

_ 894,000.00:· - ... ______ -_--4,532,68i.2g · 

.M.iii·( :2°1 ••• --···cheque Cleared • 17, 765.28- ···- ·-··-··-··~-·- 4,514,922.or 
Cheque Number4787 

.~~Y...?! __ . -· .. g_~.!:.9!!.~.~l!:_~red ··-· §40.,__,o_o_o_.o_o-______ _ 

.... . . , ............. ft.l~~.~.~UIJ:lber 4~§~---
MAY 21 Cheque Cleared 

Cheque Number 4652 ----···--.. . 

~~'! ~2 __ .. g~e9.Y.e De ~osit _ =-·~ ... -:.. .. := ... :: .............. ~.·-···::_::~:~::=.~::::· ..... 71.3,000.00 • ·- '"j") fo,922--:-01 
4,337,922.01 
s, 18·2,92:f:01 

MAY 22 ............ Cheque.Deposit ____ ____ _ ____ 827,000.00 
.M~X.?2. ... __ .. 9h~9.U.!:, Q~e.osi~ .. ---- -··-·····-···· -- _ -- 845,000.00 
MAY.22 ·····-····Cheque Deposit ___ .. ___ ··---··-·-·······865,000.00_ 
MAY 22 .. _ Ch~que Cleared _ _ ---·--~ ~7.?JJ,9_0.9.0::...._ _ . ...... ... . 
.... ____ - ~he9!:!_e ~l,J,P. .. ber465~ ... --....,..-- ________ ..................................... _ ..... -··-·····-··-········ 
MAY 22 Cheque Cleared 926,000.00 .. 

-· 6,047 922.01 
5, 1 ?.5,922.0_:1._ 

4,249,922.01 

_ ··· - · _.... . ... Cheque Number 4655 ···-·---------=-,-cc-==-=-=-- _ __ _ 
MAY_22 ....... - .... Cheque Cleared ··-··· ···-· .. -··•·•·. .... 943,000.0o .. ...... - ..... - .... - ............................. _ .. _··-····3,~O6 922.01 

.-fheq1:1e Number 465.~ 
MAY.22 Che ue Cleared ____ ...,....._ ... __ 4,989.37 .. .... ........ -··-······· .. ···-···-····-·•-•·-·· 3,301 ,932.64 . 
MAY 

23 
_ .. _Cheque Number 47~6 ................ ·-··----- ___ ~ 

~~~·~~ :~~~ ~~=~~= g:~~::t._ .. ··:~---~~:::::~:~~== .. ····-···-···--·-··-···-- - - !~ :~~~:~~ !:~;~:~~~::: 
·---· f._heq.~-~.-DE:posi.t. ...- ··- -·· __________ -..... .. ..... ~.?.!'.l!.QQ.Q.:09....... 5,846!~32.94 _ 
~~Y}3 ... - ... ~~egue_~~pos(~·-·· _... ·----··-·--·· .. - ···--· ... 886,000.00 6,732,932.64 
MAY 23 ... _ Cheque Dep!)Sit ............ _ ..... _ .......................... _ ... _ ... - ... - -··- --·- ··-·- _ .. 895,000.00 7,627,932.64 
~~Y .~ _q.~.~9.1:1.e Cleared ..................................... - .............. _ 74~,.000.00: ..... _.... -- 6,883,932.64 • 
_ ......... ___ Cheque Number4661 .. _ ..... - ..... - .................. - .. --···- ··- ··-·····- ---··-·-··---- . 
MAY.23 .... . Ch~ue Cleared -............. - ··--··--- 715,000.00 .. ··- •·· .... -... ._,,_,, .. _.. .. ... 6,1.6f!,!!~2.~:4 .. 
__ .......... .. _fhegue N!:im.~er 4.~_65 -· -·---- ---· . 
MAY.23 ..... .. - Cheque Cleared ····-·- ·····-·•··---·· .. -··--···-···- X?~1QQQ.OO~ ___ _5,393,932 .. 64 
··- - ·- Ch~que Number 4.~61.. . .. - - ............... ·- ................ - -.. ... ... . _ ...... .. 
MAY 23 _ . Cheque Cleared·-·- _ ··- --·• .. ····· .... ·-···--·-····-··--·-.. 796,000.00-
..... __ .... __ ....... _ Cheque Number 4663 .. _,, .... ·- ...... . _ .. - .. ···--- _ . .... .. _ 
MAY 23 - ..... _.Cheque Cleared . ... --··--·· .. ····------- - .. 8171000.00- ____ • . _ 3,780,932.64 
_ ..... _ ...................... Cheque_Number4662 ___ _ . -··-· .. 
MAY 23 .. _£ heg__ue Cleared - .. - - · ....... -........... .._................ 5,ooo.oo .. _ ....... -··-·-- ---- ~' 775,932.64 .. 

. .... . , ....... ... Cheque. Number 4683 --- --·-.. · .. ····- •-·· ........... ············ -··- · 
MAY 23 Cheque Cleared ___ 946,000.00.. ----··-----· _ ·- 2,829,932.64 .. 
. MAY 2"

3 
• .. .... ... Cheque Number 4657 ..... .. ... - _ .... - .. -· ... - .. ·-·--- _ - ···-

·······Cheque Cleared~ .. --....... ... ... .938,000.00=···-···· -- ······ .. ·· ···· .. ··-- ···· . 1,891,932.64_ . 
. ·-·--·- ... _ C.!!E:9..~~ N~!:Tlber 4658_ ... ·-------- . . .. _ _ .. -· 
MAY 23 .... Cheque. Cleared -··- ---· 927,000 .. 00-..... - ........................ -· .. ···-··········· ·- .96~,932.6'!._. 
............... ...... _ Chesue Number 4659 ...... ··----
MAY 23 ... ·-····Che51ue.Cleared .... ......... --······"-- 916,000 .. 00: _ 
. .. ·---· _ Che!jue Number 4660 ...... .... ...... ... __ -·-
MAY 24 ............ _ Cheque De osit ...... -·-·- __ _ _ __ 924,000.00 972,.~~2.~4-
MAY 24 ........ Ch~ue.Deposit ··- ··-----··-··--------------· 911 ,000.00 .1,883,932.64 
MAY 24 ....... _ Cheque,Depgsit ·- .. - _ ······· - --·---············"······ 887,000.00 2,770,932.64 
MAY 24 Cheque Deposit 829,000.00 3\599,932.64 

(Continued 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional Information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

_MA'f_?4 - --···<;:-~e,qu.~ .~leared ·- .. ____ _ 

Withdrawals($) 

.... 853,000.oo.. ·-··--

2474 

Page: 7 of29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

..... _ 2,746,932.64 .. 
_ ··-·· ......... Cheque Number 4667 ............................... ···-· .. . 
. MAY.?4 .. _ _ghe~ Cleared .. ...... . .. -····-···-··· ······--·· .. -······· .... _ ..... 8~3,oq9.09.. ------·· ··-··7Jici3,932.64 

MAY-:-24· ::~··=: g~=ij~= ~~:~ee~ 4668 
..... ·-=::······-··- .. ··-.. ·· ..... -···-·· 781 ,000.00 ....... ·- .. 1, 122 932:s~r· 

... ... ·- - .. fh.8.9!:!.~_Number 4669 _ ___ ____ _ . __ .. ___ ... -··-------- -· .. · _., ____ .-.... -
_MAY 24 ··- - ~-h.~~-~leared ----· -···-··--··--·-··-.... ~?..~.t.~-°-9.: .. oo: ....... - .... ·-· ···-·- .. - _ ... - .. 2_14,!!~~.6i .. 
..... _ ... ... -···~he,~ .. !':-!.!:'~~eE 1-.§.~6 ...... .. ..... ...... ·- .................... _ ....... -... .. ................ -- .. - - . ·--·· ·-- _ _ ·-·-··--····-·-· _ 
~AY 27 _ ... Cheque □e.posit __ ··········-····-·····- ...... ., ....... _ .................... -·-··-··· .. - .. _ ··- ......... ·-··•95!>,000.00 __ 1,200,932:64 
.~~w .~I ··- _ c.n.e.911e Q.~eP..~J~. ___ __________ _ _ _ _ 983,Qp.Q.0O.. 2 ... 1.83,~.~2.~4 . 
. MA.VP ... _ .. ... che,qY.~ .~e.<:>sit ...... __ -·- - ·· -· .. ······ ·-·-- ·-·-~~1 .ooo . .Qo .. -·-·~•E4.i~?~§~ 
_MAY 27 _ c;;.l!~~~~~ared ·····-·- ---·- - ·•·••-·-·· _ ... ~1.s..9_~:? .. 0.~ ·"··-······-· .,_ -··-- ·-···· 3,165,429.14 

Che ue Number 4789 
!JIAY 27 . __ _f_!l~!:!.8. . .9~<!!:~d ·•- _ ·---··::·:· ............................ 954,000.00~ •••• _ ....... --· .. . 

Che ue Number 4672 
"fiiA'i'2i ···- ~::t-:b~9.u.~ C!~~re~~ ~- --···--·--·····--- 983,0O0.0Q .. -
............ -·····- - ··Cheque Number4671 --··-
M~Y 27 _ c~e._gue Cleareq_ _ .9~0.909..oq~ . ·---····.. ... . ... -··· .. - 238,429.1.:4_ 

------ - Cheque Number 4670 _.,_······-- -- . 720,000.00 958,429:14-
MAY .28 ..... - ...... Cheque. □eeqsit .... _ .... _.,_·••·- -------- ___ - ·-'-'-'~- _ .~ .. 
MAY.28 ......... Cheque.Deposit .... ··•---- .. -···- 751 ,000.00 1,709429.14 
MAY.28 . .. .......... Chequ~.Deposil _··-·· ·······-··----- --.. ~- ___ _ 775,000.00 2,484,429.14 
.t,J!.AY 28 _ Che u.~ .P8.P.<?J>J!._ ........... ~- ............ ______ .7.81 ,9Q0.QO. ... ···- ~.i2§~~ ?9.14_ 
MAY.28 _ .. cheque Deposit _ ·------ 793,000.00 • 4,058,429.14 
M~Y 28 _···-····fh.e.q~~.9.1~<!.:.~ .. ~---...... ... _ ............. -··-----·- -~~_o,900.00.. - -··-··- _ ~-~~l!!429.14 
"- __ ... ..Cheque Number4673 ....... ,. _. _____ ... -··- . . 
_M~Y.?8 .............. g_h..~qu.~f!~a..:.~~ ·····-· --· ... ··- 808,000.oo .. ····-··············-······· .. ·--.. - .... _. 2,430,429.14 

-··-·- Cheque Number 4697 -··· ____ ·····-··-··--··· .. . ... _ ... .... . . ---···--· ·--··· ... -··- .. . 
MAY .. ?8 ··- _ .. f _~eque 9eare!_ .... -··- _ _ _ _____ 786,0.QQ;O0:._ ·-· .. ·· -··"· .... - ................... ·- ... 1,644,429.14 .. 
. . .... . ...... ___ .. Cheque.Number 4698 -··- ··- ···-·"· .. ··--··· .. ··············-·········· -·· ···- ·- ·- ·- _____ _ 
MAY 28 .... ..Che51ue Cleared ..... _. ······-·--· ..... ....... _ ............... ·-··- 691 ,000.00.. ···--- 953,429.14 

.. . ..... _. ... Cheque Number 4699·········- ... - ..... - .............. ·-···· -·····- .. . 
~~y 29 __ .Q..~~g.oii:i.!:l Wire Fee _ ·---
M~Y. 29 ""· .. OJJlgoingyvire - International ··- ··-·-

BENEFICIARY: MONEYCORP US - ·-IN USO ··•····· ········· ........ _ ........... ___ ............... _ ......... _., ..... _ ..... .. 

~:~-~~ ........ :._ .. g~=~~= ~=~~~:: ... -····-· ···-··•• ,o• ............................... -·····-··-···- ·-·· 

_M~V. .?..9 ... _ ... ~.h.e.9!11'?,Qeposit · ··-- ___ _ __ 
MAY.29 .... Cheque De osit _ 
MAY 29 Ch ue Cleared 

___ ..;;998,000.00 1,231 ,379.14 
995,000.00 2,226,379.14 
ifa2,ooo.o·o --· .. 3,21s,3'Rf 14· 
980,000.00 4,198,379.14 

·--··_····--···:::=-:::::::::::==··-"·91 ,876.03 .. .. -·-· ·•-·- -·- ··-·· 4,106,503.11 
Cheque Number 4781 

°MA"l":i9 .. . ·_. chequ·ecieare,r · ·-·-··---.. -·- .. - .. -· .. ·- • ••••••••••••••••• 76,168.~6-

- ... -···· ._ ......... cti~~e.Number4782. ·--·-.. - .. -
MAY 29 ....... ·-··Cheque.Cleared. - ···········•··•·· .. 
.. --· __ .fh~g~~ Number 47~£ - .. -
Mf.\Y...?..9 _ _ f .h.~9!1e Cl~red __ . 
__ ·--·- Cheque Number 4696 ............. . 
r,.1AY _3Q .. --.. ~heque □ee~.siL... .. - ·····-··· -·····-····- ·----- 888,000.00 4,905,637.21 
MAY 30 ... _ .. Che9.l,!e . □eposit .............. _ .... -........ . ••• .. --·-···· 87~ 006:00· - 5,777,6°:37~2·( 
MAY 30 ... _ Ch«tque Deposit _" .. . 867,000.00 6,644,637.21 
MAY 30 Cheque Deposit 851 ,000.00 7

1
495,637.21 

(Continued, 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

~:~:;~::::-:~:.g~=~~= g:~~::: ··:::-:::~=:::::::::::::::::::::::~=::~~::::~: ::=·= ::··=.:~·=-~···-·-·· ... 
MAY 30 ·- ... - Cheque. Cleared .. .. .............. - ................ - ............. ,. ...... - .. - ... - ........... 4,822.1.8-

2475 
Page: a of29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31MAY2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

844,000.00 8,339,637.21 
783,000.00 9,122,637.21 

·- - - ·- - J ,1J 7,815.9l.. 
Cheque Number 4785 

MAY 30 ·-c heque Cleared ___ ... _ .. __ - ( 663.39- __ • ___ .. ______ _ .Jl, 11 ~. 1 S,1 .6( 

.. . ...... __ .. _Ch~q~e Number4777 .. .... - ... ... ... - ....... __ _ 
MAY 30 __ __ Cheque Cleared_. . ..... __ .. _ .... - .......... .. _._ ........ 995,000.00- ....... _ ...... - - ............. _ .. ~,1'!§., 15,1 .~4 . 

Che ue Number 4701 
MAY 30 - ... _Cheque Cleared .. ___ ... __ --··- 991 ,000.00- __________ 7, 127.1 1_5,1.64 . 
.. .. . ... - ... .._ Cheq1Je Number 4 702 ........... __ _ . _ ... -·-· 
M~Y 3.Q.. _ _g_~.~ ue Cleared . _ .. =::=:::: ... _:::::-.. =:-_____ .. 9 .. 79 000.00- ___ ,. __ ,. _ __ 6..,_1 ~8,~ §1 .. ~_4 . 

• _ .g_':_i_~_g~~-~ .. ':'..'!1.Per.~70_3 .. ----· ..... - ... __ .... _ .... -. .... .. •... ~m:_ls§)i2- ... -·.·.· ... ~.~·.·.~·--.... •.•• •· .. • .. -......... _·~ _MAY 30 ·- _£ h.~.9~.e Cle~_red _ ·- _____ _ _ ... ___ .. .... __ 
.... _ .... _ ... ............ £~~9.':.le Number 478~ 
fy1A'(.}0. , . Chegue q~2.!:e~-- _ 6,20Q.OO-

Cheque Number 4687 
MAY 30 Cheque Cleared 
....... Cheque NumiiEi'r4682 - -

....... _6,29,0.0Q-

MAY- 30 ..... - Che"ctii.ecfeared_.. --- ... - -- ... -_-·_· ------ 998,qOQ:Q9 .. -
_ __ ,., ................. Ch~que_Number4700 ... --- ___ . ....... _____ _ 
MAY _31 ................ Che_gue.Deposit ._.... ....... 837,000.00 5,9°54,582.02 
MAY31 .. _ .... _Che_gueDeposH --------- .. _ .... _ 821 ,000.00 6,775,582.02 
MAY 31 _ _ Cheque D~posit .. ------·---... - .... - .... - -... __ .. ,... ... ..73G;Ooil.°6'fi .... _ ....... ·1,s·H ;ss2.oi· 

MAY 31.... ___ Cheque Deposit .... _........ ........ ..-.. ···--.. - ·- --- - - · _ _ ao~.9.90.Q.Q. 8,317,582.02 
MAY 31 ... _ ...... Che_gue.Cleared ......... ............... - ..... _ .... , ... _ .... - - .. - 792,000.QQ-_ _ _ _ - .. --... _ 7,5_25.§.~2.~ 

Cheque Number4709 
.MA'!_ 3) _ _ q.~~~-~-Cleared _ _ 822,000.00- . .. ..... _.... ·- .... - .. -· ... - .. _ ~_. 703,_§_82 . .Q.?.._ 
. .. .. .. _._ ... _ CMque Number 4708 ___ _ 
MAY 31 Che ue Cleared _____ ........ ·-· ... - ................ ~37,000.00- 5,866,582.02 

Che ue Number 4707 
MAY 31 ... _ .. ,_Ches ~e c·leared ... ,.,_ ............. -.~ .. --~-:=··~::::~ ==~:-.. ::__ _84~.QOQ-90- ----· .......... _ .......... 5,023,582.02 

... - Che9~ Number 4706 ___ _ _ 
M~'!'.')( ,,_ q ~~.9~~-g lear~d --... 861,000.00- _-.... -........... :::-... _ .. ___ . .,_,. ....... 4, 162,582.02 . 

Che ue Number 4705 
~~y ·31 • • .. _ .Cheque Cleared _ .. _ ............... ,,._ ............ -... - .... - ... ... 9.§0,000.0b- _ .. __ ... __ .. ___ 3,ifa,582.02-

'iv1AY 3°f' _ _..;;,~-~e.;..ri~hl~~~~:a~[fi~~.Qthar~iit "· .. _,,,,............ • .. ...... • 146.00- 3,212,436.02 

TOTAL: 81 ,219,383.29- 83,184,000.00 

Business Account (Netting) 101013227 463 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

MAY 01 Balance Forward 18,089.56 
MAY o\ ... _ ....... lncomina. wrr·e ~· 1·n'ierna'ilonaf- · _ -· _ .... ---· - 891,333.00 909°422.56 . 

--- -······ - ·····--· ····-······~--·•··--·•··-----• .............. ~ •••• - • .,,_,,, .,,,.__ ,_J, •• ._. ·-

SUNTERRA FARMS LTD LESS 12.00 SC ...... -... .... ICW-2024-05-0209 ... ______ .. __ _ .. _. ,_,_ 
0

MA'i'02 Online .Bill Pa_}'.ment . _ .................... .......... ..... _,,,,. __ .. _ .. ___ .. . 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 

·- ··-···· .. •·• .... ··- ·•··ACCL"Na: {3.1348 . •• •• ·-•·-.. ·--····- ·••··· .. .. 

MAY02 PreAuthorized Debit • " .. .. ... - ..... _ .. _ ..... • 12s,f2ifs2-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

679,672.96 
(Continued) 



2476 
Page: 9 of 29 

CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31MAY2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) 
EFT Sunwold 

MAY 02 PreAuthorized Debit 441.00-
--·· ·- ·- API ALARM MONIT -- ~ .. --.. _,. • 

• MAY o·r·· c ·hequeC lea·red._ .. _ - ............ • ......... ·"-·····- - --.. ·-··-··-... _ 4--;-of5j5::-- - ·- ___ ·-·--.. -· ...... . 
_ .... ···-·• .. - "Cheque Number 1344................................ ...... ... __ .... ___ .. . .. 
MAY 06 PreAuthorized Credit - ... ···-.. -- CANADA ···-· ...... ··- ................... - ............ , ..... - ... - .. .. 

Balance($) 

675,.195':if( 

-71□,106_.~J.~ 

MAY.07 ·-· PreAuthorized Credit -----~-------·_·-_-_ .... 24,616.21- ·_···· ... 734,7Ifs( 
- ... .. .. - ·· ··P.-QUINTAINE& - - _,._____ ··- ---·-

~{~ g~ . ... -- Cheque Deposit ..... _ ............... _ ...................................... - ... ·-··-· ·• - .. - · ...... .. _.. ..?.9~~:~:gf'- 755,563.61 ... 
·MA';---o· 7 CC~sehuDeecp

0
1esaitre-d··-···· .............. ·-··-·····-· .. ····... ......... .................. 24.8.37. _ ·-·· -~7-5~5•

313
•51 

., ... ..7?6,.96.~q .. 4 ... 
Cheg.ue Number 1~4~ =·· _ -_ -= -:=- - - -- - ·-- ··-·····-___ ·_ ... ___ ·-_· ===-·--_ 

~lY_Of!._.:_ Online Bill Payment .. . .. _ .. _ .......... _ ..... _ .. _ ............... 2 .. 9.~,315.89- 646_. 74~.35 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA - - -···- AcCi.-~•i0:"1°31348 ... _,.. .. .,.,_,,, _____ .... , ··-.. ·· ... 

MAY 08 ...... .. .. .. . Cheque Cleared __ ........ _ --· .. --··- ·-·- 341 .59-

-· ... ·-·····- .... Cheque Number 1343 
J:AAY 08 ..... .... Cheque Cleared ..... _ .. •---- • ••-•_,._ ,._, .... _ .. _,.630.00• """-••-.. • H•---

Che ue Number 1341 
MAY 09 ... _ PreAuthorized Credit-
- - ···- EFT Genetic A 
MAY 10 PreAuthorized Debit 

EFT Sunwold 
!'j!AY 14 ......... f.~eg1Je .. c:..I~_c1te~ ___ - .. ·---......... - ... - ...... -~::-::97!5}0-.. ::: .. =:: .. •• ... ... _ ... _ ... __ ,._ .. 
.. ~· ............. c:..~_eq1:J.e.l\J.~r.n.~~.r. 1~.'!!. .......... ....... ........ . .... ..... ......... . 
.~~x.11 .. ........ f~e9':l.e.g1~_c1te~ .......... ·--------- 1,284 • .!_f!:... ·---· ·- .. 
_ .. -····· ...... . Chegue.Number.1353._ .,_ ... _____ .. ___ ___ _ . 

646,407.76-· 

__ 645,777,76._ 

MAY 14 Cheque Cleared _ 4_?:~ .§.?..:_ ___ ... _ . ... - --·--··-· .... .......... - ... - ....... 487,31.8.64 _ 

~Av- 1.-.~ .... ~~~~-;~~= .. ~r~;~~._1_3_48 
_ _:·-=-=-- .. 3,3io~so: ............. ::·:::::::::_::=~:~~:::_::. =:::_ ... ·_4Bj ,948_..1_( 

MAY 15-- ·~~~~~e~~~e~~;~~l
51

:::-:::~ .. ~ .. : .. :··:: - ......... :::- .... ... _.,_,. - -·- 98,414.18-_ =--=---------.- ~85,533.9Ef 
TROUW NUTRITlON - WEST CANADA 

- - - -·Acct.'No:131348 ... •• •••• •••• - ···-~· .. ·-···-··-···-

~~~ ~ ~· .... .. ~~e
5
~u~ti:~~~·c;e-d-it - ..... -.... -.-.-... -.. _-___ -.-__ ........................ _ ..... - .... _-. ----·- ·-....... - ........ - ... :;g:~~ ·-.. - ... J:;;;l;~.-

EFT Sunlerra 
MAY 21 Che ue Deposit ···-· ...... .. .... _.. .... ., .. _,. __ .,_ .. -

MAY _21. .. ,,, __ ,Chegue_D~sit -·- .. r . • --·····- --

!Y.!Ar .. ?~. .. _ 9.r:'I~~ -~~!. P,~y~ent ... __ . _ _ . . -·- _ ... __ _ 

2,408.74 389,112.70 
2,197.65 391,310.35 

_11 b-;-1 oo.4if - --.. - · ..... - ...... : .: ::_ ... :::= .. ·--=::~~\.:fo~1( 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 

• •• -· ...... - Acct. No:131348 -- - - --·· ........... - ...... -~ .. ::::·· .. :::: := ..... _ .. ___ :~ .. - ... - ...... _ .. ____ ._ 
24'L209.87 

·- 241.,067.81 .. 

4 8,243.14-

MAY 23 Online Transfer Out 40,000.00-
To Account 101013246905 .. - ........ • _ .. • ... _.. .. .. .. __ .. ----

. ¥AY..2~ ...... g~~-9':l~._gJ~~!.~ .. 9. .... _ .. ... .. ...... - .... --.. - ... ---·--·-- 142:.Q6:.-
__ ....... ................ Cheque.Number 1349 ____ - ·--- .. -
MAY 24 PreAulhorized Debit __ ....... _ .. _ ·•- --·---··192,824.67- ......... _ .. _ .. ,. ........ ·- __ 

EFT Sunwold -
MAYi.f 

MAY.27 

c .~-~g_ue Cleared .. -. = ·------·- - -·-- ·- 341.25- ............... - ..... - .. -·- ·--

_ <;;.~eql;!_e t-Ju'!l.b~_r .. !359 ... ... ____ ........ _ ........ ... _ .... _ 
Cheque Cleared 3,714.85-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

... 47,901 .8_g_ 

44,187:04 
(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

.Cheque Number.1358 ....... . ....... .......... . 
MAY27 Cheque Cleared 

Cheque Number 1356 
MAY28 PreAuthorized Credit 

P. QUINTAINE & 
MAY29 ......... incoml'ng ·wire _ .. International 
••• ···-··-····-· ··suNTERRA FARMS LTD.. - -

Withdrawals($) 

470.40-

- ·--··-·- LESS $12 SC ICW-2024-05-3950·-··-·····-··-· ···--··--··-· 

2477 
Page: 1 0 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

43,716 .. ?4 .. 

20,007.Q_0 _ 63,723.6j _ 

-···· 1,042,911 .64 _ 

.MAY30 .............. ChequeCleared ........... _ .... _ .. ___ -·• _______ _ 55,321 1_5:. -·- -·------ 987,590.29 
Cheque Number 1352 

.MAY ·30 ............... cfregu·e Cleii"recf"-··_... • • • .. ........ -·---·---------·-· ... . 262.21-.. _ .,_,._., __ ,. - ··-····· 987,328.08 _ 
_ _ ... ~ <2.h~LJ~ Num~~.U}.54 - --· _ _ ·-- .. ---. ,_ ----
MAY 30 .... Cheque.Cleared ..... ....... . --- ____ 210.00- ._,. ____ ,. _____ ·-···-·--··-·-·- .. 987,118.08 _ 

Cheque Number 1357 
MAY 31 CAFT Fee Items Processed ·15.60- -· - ·--- - - 987,102.48 
MAY 31 PreAuthorized Credit •• ••••••• •••••• • ........... ...... .. ·-·----·-

.. .. CANADA .... . ........... ··~-.. ~ .. -- .. ~.--.. ~·· ...... ... ..... ···--·······-·--- --··- .. 29,596.71 _ 1,016,699.19 

MAY31 Monthly Transaction Charge 

TOTAL: 

75.00-

1,010,035.39- 2,008,570.02 

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date 
MAY01 
MAY 14 

Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) 
Balance Forward 
PreAuthorlzed Credit ' ........... _ • • • .. .. -- ...... - 8,500.00 
CANADA ······ ... .. ·-••· ·---·-·· ... _, _,. .,_,.__ ···-·· -·· -

Balance($) 

8,502.04 
-·- __ 17.._002.04 . 

MAY 31 Interest Capitalize CR •• -......... ~ ..... -_ .. , ............. -.,-.,-........... ·-•·•rr- --- --- 13.97 - ··-

TOTAL: 0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business houra. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

8,513.97 



ewe 

2024-05-02 

SUNWOLO !="ARMS 
BOX:£~ 

A{::,..,JUl' .. HIAl!lUDolll 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:4595 

*
,_..,.,..n1""'""~ 
IC4•41"AU1S-, 
Co't.G.-Y-~r.;,111 

1 1,<1:l"J)M~:.11<! F [<t:J.lj>'IS-tl/'11 

lld'II Nt'tfMl ~ rr,ttl:Qur4(1o1~1..,,H.ctfl:l 

Ccnpurfin:ln(lol 

lo"' ◄ 249 

$870 000.00 

US004595 

4~S!~DN 

$ U0,000.GO 

u.,;, OCl. • .11:'5 

!ILIP,WCIUlJA=IA~ 

~A-N ~1-oll-49° 
US< 

... -----":»-"--"~.P.-"'-'_"_''""_' ---

2024-05-02 Ch #;4597 $834 000.00 

SUNWOLD !'"ARMS •:r~E-~:-· US004597 .... -'-CME k.Si!ERTA row.:i,,:i 
t t~OO) 6,it,Jllllr, r: f-lOJl ~&o-4•79 

CompUl"'FJr,c:r,elcl 

IG...:4l49 
(14G,,k111o N.N !1600Z0 4Z49 

v•• 

2024-05-02 Ch #:4599 

'" 

• SUNWOLD F/lRMS 

""' .C:NI!: &lllf,MlAlr._.,-V.::I 
1 ('WJ:i4!,:Jtlll> f:140~)!t-06-tl~ 

sev.nHundJl!dliijnyEidll.Thau&and DdarsandNaCvils 

C-pcrrf~tlol 
80A42<19 

MclrlQ\o MN ~6002-4249 

USA 

4'W#O:Z4 

Ii U,1.00000 

!L~'OI.DrJ:.n l.\S 

"EA ~ !)~I '0COUN1 .. , 

$788,000.00 

US004599 

4,'25/2112,1 

S !88,000.00 

U$ o:.......ns. 
3'..HMILOM"l6 

..,. ~-i "'""'""'" 

., 

il.Di. □ il,l'1Ei'lb0'111" L.5 ~•D □ ?8BC0000,1' 

2024-05-03 Ch #:4572 

' ""ftve L'lo!Aen:f sktu'ICIIIN! end <!Of 100 

flJ911sTMk.irlg 
tl58160thA>tr:.. 
r-u:igncllcl M.."I USA 
S6158 

n-••• --• - - ••• 

'" 

US004572 

DATE 1/2212D24 
HM C-~'fWY 

•us,600,,rJ 

2478 

Page: 11 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

2024-05-02 Ch :4596 $857,000.00 

PAY 

SUNWOLO FARMS • ::::-:-.... -:.-::.-- US004596 -~ Ar.lEALl!CIHAT:it.1O11.0 
T(,O)S4&l81! F('l:)))SAMl?9 

["'11H111Vl!dfiftotSWwnD1~ DDll•••OOlfDCe11\1 

CWl\flu.,Finofit.ial 

!lo11 ◄Z◄9 

USA 

~ ......... ,. 
4,~5/l0?4 

$ Ul,00000 

USDOI.:~ 

3'..1~01..0F,\g,,_S 

PEit ~~l.$.l(;CCIJNT 

... ,...c:..::::====~--

2024-05-02 Ch #:4598 $821 000.00 

SUNWOLO F-ARMS ... ~ .~:.-- US004598 
"""~' C,,,~4•~· 

A;:w:'. Al rlrPTllinUOAll 
T·~J!.U.:1111tl F• i<l:ll)-5o1M1't 

1,,t,1 H~l'\dred TYrClr.11" 0nl' Th011l,l,ftd 0C>ll',1, 1r-d NOQ:nu 

ComprrrFlnlll\tlal 
IM ◄2◄9 

Mankaro MN 56002 4249 

2024-05-02 Chq#:4570 

,n 

"" 1:"" 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
D~XZG<! 

AC 1i!E ALBERfA -CM CACI 
l 1'°315'&-M' I ~ (~00)54~A!,'!1 

--, -,i,,· ltl:>u$a11d ~ven nune1100 rllt'/<me and 50 ,'100 

Pfimellme~U.C 
850SD61m!AO 

"""" so ""' 573,S 

2024-05-04 Ch #:4604 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX2U 

/\Cu:. AL.111.H'IA.lDN:IAil 
1 1,et;J)'4C-.M•8 r'·(40J)~~••~D 

'""°'h,;-,,,ci,t---..tf'f'R:.o, ..... OcCMIIJ'll:l/'IDW'U 

CqmpurF"ltKtlCiol 
lkill-424§1 

Mar.ko.10 MN !H,002◄2◄9 

USA 

-lP.$~2·1 

srn,oonno 

$20,751.50 

US004570 

DA.TE 4/22/2021 
HH 00 Y'f'tY 

"'••20,751.SD 

~ ~~~ ... ------- - --

$722 0QQ .. ~ 

01,~ US004604 

~,','QlnF.\SMS 

"" ~;~;~~~;;"=='-':;""""'";;;;;~~~~~-



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-04 Ch #:4603 $80~}!>.~0.00 

6UNWOLD FARMS * '"'~"""'-·""· 
~;'l'J""lt' 

a.~ US004603 

""'"" ACIJE.M.e.E.RT,.T(ll.'U'-11 
T: l•O!s-1831118 • ,_~!:5<t$~1:"9 

fl11\r ltl'Nlll'd SI ■ 1ho~und Oo!111s a.-.d NO CriH 

co,..P'•""f1r11111c1ol 
Sox ◄Z49 

USA 

2024-05-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"""'' AC~E ALEERTA T0'-10-'0 
T.(~OJJ ~&M01~ ~ (<t0l)~'"9-1'78 

Ch #:4601 

Elstn: Hundttd Twenty s,.,n.oe11.1nd Dllllm Ind No Ct~U 

Compeer f!rmcl~I 
8o,.4Uil 

2024-05-04 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
8t))l1N, 

ACME Al.8EA11'T0!rnA0 
T(4i'J'IJ/m;:1111r. r,c-M>.i)~64'7ll 

Ch #:4607 

Nlnt Hu..-rt:1cf Nin ct,/ c:n11 Th0'.153f'd 0011~1\ ,111!1 ~o Centi 

Compeer flNnclGI 

k•4l-4!il 
Mo.,l(Q1o MN 56002'•4.!.0 

USA 

4.'26l202. 

$ 11()1\IIOOJ>D 

US OOL~S 

w,....-.OLOF,'J'l','S 

nA 'W,~ us,1,cc=·JNT 

,,,.c---

$826 000.00 

c;.,<{" US004601 

4,'161lU1~ 

SJ26.l)OOOI) 

$991,000.00 

<:f.l.'"\ US004607 

4l29,'2024 

$ 991,000.00 

&Dl.0.1.llir.qr.oq.,. L,§ ~OO'HlOOOOO..-

2024-05-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B:lll26E 

AC"'E ALBEF'-.Tl'MO,ICI 
1 {'°3)~1S:,e11W F. (I.C..:il~\&011\' 

Ch #:4605 

N1Nllwn81WH"11'1k't'ffiflie,;,u::.O ~t""4"tC-tflll 

CO""f'MrFIIIMt:ld 
B,;,.-;420 

Mo,-1,oro MN 56002..-249 

USA 

$997,000.00 

o:J"'\ US004605 

S 997,00000 

2024-05-04 

SUNWOLD FAANS 

""""' .&r.lJf.M l!~HIA llll,llWt 
T. t~C~ !,,16-~•,a ,: ,, o:n""6-' 1;ci 

2479 

Page: 12 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Ch #:4602 $8_11,000.00 -~-,,, .. _. US004602 ... ,-111>Cu ... Ole,', 
C.O...)>n•~•" 

4126.'.:!D:U 

[1thlttundr~fltn-"'ThtN1 .. 1d OOlt.11arid ~oC•nb 

C<impurfinalt!ol 

S !111,000.00 

USDOLUUlS 

BUtNrG...CiFUll.15 la:it,4249 
,_._,,,;..,. ,M,t,/ "6,0l2"'1 lff 
USA -::}i:~::F =<l.::.::!1-=-"';;'='-"'": '='===== r!n• C 

2024-05-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
UOX2CC 

~ME.A-8~RTA1l>l,IO,t,O 
, 1•:m!l,Ce3s•e P ,o0>;~&-u79 

Ch #:4600 

El&hl Humt•d Thirty flulh•i•."•nd Dalr•u and No C.nb 

Co111J)Wl'flrlD'K111.I 

Bu ◄249 

$835 000.00 

US004600 

4126,'202.:! 

$ llS.00000 

us.ro.uis 
SU'.IWOl.DF,l"',IS 

~""'""' k,'°2"'4:11.9 
USA 

l"EA ~~S>-C:::OON1 

2024-05-04 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
!0)(266 

M:h!E.AU!l:RTI.J()MOll.3 
T (40,JJ ~~ JB1~ F: [~03)1!.l&-4~70 

Ch #:4606 
---~-M-UftM-< 
W"ot'•U~h-5W 

r...,r,A~f.AA lJ~ •ll 

N1neH~ndu!II NinetyThreThDU11nd Dr1H,r1&nd HoC1t1t, 

CO!I\J)f'tr f11a1ci11.I 

$993,000.00 

C-:1-" US004606 

:5991,00000 

usi;C.,lARS 

8cno: ◄ Z49 

~toMN 56002-42◄9 

vs• 
}t~s~:;;w. 

l'lAC,----

2024-05-07 

SUNWOLD FARftlS 
l!l,,lll.281!. 

I-Clw1E.•L8EP-ATCIMOAO 
T;[40'))14531111 ►, (LCJ~&•U7\I 

Ch #:4612 

..... ............ ~.,-··-w ..... ,w,,-. 
v.. ............. w ,,, 

5Mn H.ind1ed s-nty Nln•Thau1J11\d D~•rsand HO t.t"u. 

CompurFinoncial 

BoJC 4249 
Mo,dwitoMN 56002-4249 

USA 

$779,000.00 

S 17'UIOOOO 

u 1. .x.,Mt 

~?~~r~ 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-07 Ch #:4613 $655000.00 

6UNWOLO FARMS 

''""' 
• !:,·•=~=:~;•~ ... ---. US004613 

C'-.....u.•:- u· 
•CJ,IE ALBCATATOJoAC,l('j 

l (-'O.i) .-....J11l&F:(10,J'1&4.I" 

$d~ftr,""lt4~ c.Jti1,,111(•""" 

C:~f~ckil 
law ◄ ~~SI' 

..,.,.,. lr'N !!i4flC»,4J ,, 

us. 

2024-05-07 Ch #:4608 

PAY 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
e:.>x,116 

~E AlBEfHAllMt».,l 
,--~SH1•38•1.1 f' ,:.U-,11'i46o.lll.9 

tI1nt liundrrd tieh.tY four Ttiau,-"d Do~:~Hi;I trio Ceni,; 

Compur Finaric.iol 
801142"19 
Ma"lkah MN 560CZ•424'J 

U5' 

2024-05-07 Ch #:4610 

SUNWOLD FARIIIB 
AOl'iffi~ 

.ICMi:, AL3EATA TOM OAO 
l l~Y.li!-4C-J816 r;,;.&e~) 5-16-'17i 

Eist,1 Huridn1d Fifl,T"'I) Thouand Ooll.rS Ind No~ 

CDlf4)CVFlr,a,idol 

8o ◄l0 

~oM.N!'J6002-42◄ 9 

USA 

2024-05-08 

BUNWOLtJ FARMS 

'''"" ~Ml, Al,[IUIIA10,..0Nl 
T:t,~)$~11 F:l~Mf.-41l~ 

Sanpil!I" Fl Farms Trucking UC 
P0Bo,c3!i-Q 
Pl1\llll11a. JA. USA 
11046 

Chq#:4573 

4,'JQ/2024 

s 61,,001u1u 

I,. s ll()l.~IIM$ 

SUIMDl.:>F'-AI.IS 1iL -1\LJS .lCCOOPfT 

.... ~~-::;.,,.;:;;;;;====== 

$884,000.00 

US00460S 

-tJ:30/10:!A 

S 1111◄.UOUUO 

:i,Uk'.'ic.t:Or,t.ru,IS 

PFFI, ))h~ Ul'i -'l:tDlllff 

l'li'.Ft;Q:---

$852,000.00 

US004610 

"4.'10,'202~ 

S 152,00llOO 

UII D0u.JI"$ 

~DU.~ 
')..h, d~f 

FfiA ~ 
l'tHC,--

_$7,425.93 

US004573 

DP.TE ~22/2024 
... 00""' 

""'7,425.93 

U..!I OOLUO.MS 

Wi'MOI.DMRMS 

fO'L )Jl~IIS.AC.:'.:01.m1 

Plil'\. C . ,---.-___. 

2480 

Page: 13 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

2024-05-07 Chq#:4678 $47,200.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
00.(~6 

";i1~~~~:~t1~:~:;:l~~,.I~ 0

0 
• 

.. ,L' i 

-·FQfty-,;:ir,e, a.cc.-u.,d t"1l ht~ ... ,!'?,~ f 1:0 l . ·) 
1,\., ... , •. 1 

OmsO!!llc:cher 
JJ60') :ll;Olh 5:rttl 
u:Mbn. lA USA 
sum 

2024-05-07 Ch #:4609 

US004678 

DAll: 4/30!2024 
'111ULl'O'tY 

u ~ "°·'-"'~~ 
tUl.....,Oi.0',iJ'VJ'J 

.. .... "\.lA.~~l:t:l.u-11 

,EA , ------.::-----_. __ _ 

$861 000.00 

5\JNWOLD FARMS 

""'"'" ..:w:.ALoc•m,rtvC:AO 

--~Afw:::~ .. ·-: .. ,.~ ..... ~.,,, ... 

CAt(q 

" 

T1t0.1, Mll,J8\8 F· 4,Cd}M£...l.170 

Ei1htll.ind~!i1.-t10ri1tfhaijHJ1d Ddl•rs•ri.dNo~riu 

COll!fltUP"lnm.:l~I 

8~42:-49 

2024-05-07 Ch #:4611 

,., 
fi•iV-'1tJ11d•lf<l'gr,y~lhoul111d D1,11,,1111dN0Ct"II 

Cor,'lpClt flllal'IOlll 

BaxU49 

6"001,,1, • l,11• CD 3 □ l"it1•03. □ 1: 

2024-05-08 Ch #:4616 

SUNWOLC FARMS 
80Y266 

&,~Hf .ll&Nlo\TUM:'.IM: 
T: 1•~J/~.Jel8 F"• (~Q)J.51~117!1 

~ lfllndr.c!T...,~f11(),,f.1Nl1111":I OolMl1 6&1'1d NOetnt, 

Comptu Fincnclol 
Bae 4249 

~iei .M.tf .S:!iCCll•~"l-49 
U>A 

r-O01,s;.,i;,, ,. •:0303q,-o:10,: 

$ Rfil,DllDOO 

$844,000.00 

US004611 

su...000.00 

$721 ,000.00 

()---1., 

s.11no24 

$721,00UOO 

\l~t(II. ~ 

Sl......,O.CF•A'JS 

Poe.I\: __ \)~ \,.~~~ .. u:..~'-"_""_" __ _ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-08 Ch #:4615 

SUNWOLD FARMS . u.-,,,.,. .... ,J\'o'II II•,._ 

t:~"'J~n• dC')ll:K.I', 
ACI.IE,A.9ERTATfMQ.I.:) 

T:t•Jli~6-:.01& f;L40)l~(i,-( •~ 

.s.even Hundr.d5,xty FIYt Tllou~nd □ollarsll\d No Canu 

,o"'purFlronclot 
!tcut-42◄9 

Mi:i"kato MN ,6002-◄ 2◄ 51 

USA 

2024-05-08 Chq#:4691 

SUNWOL.O FARMS 
E',Q;(OC,(j 

ACP.IE, ALBEHT/lloTDU DAO 
1;1400; ~4~ltll~ F, t-1» M!~17Q 

'"Twenly, lour thou&ande1ghl hLnld!ed .&illl,~ighl a k:I 32 I 10:'.:, 

P1lmc 11mc ~IS lLC 
S)O:S!lilkota RO 
f"Dri;.ie.a S11 USA 

""" 

2024-05-08 Chq#:4566 

rv.v 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
I:!•.:~ ~~o 

,\Clll=.l.t.MRT,lltJl.lOAO 
T i£OJ)5£&.~~i10 r:f-10~)~-11:",J 

... Ona tJ.Jnored three l:,11111xni::" ~xl1.Jndr~ /l.lrty•ore i.nd27 .11or: 

Parlc.tonGral.1,'Jnd Feed 
PO Box ti 
ParkstM SD LISI\ 
~7366 

2024-05-09 Chq#:4619 

SU~WOLD FARMS 
80)(2116 

J><;l,ll-,IIL~Hlo'.IC.'Ma,10 
T ('WI~•~ 111 1.& F:f..:i~t540-t•?& 

, .... .,, Milo'ldtt41 ~OfMI Tboi.1i<foJI ~ lfl.-i4 l'l:l ((olt1 

Camp11rFini::mcial 
Ba.ao:42oll'il 

Mankata MN 5&002--4Z49 
USA 

a-1., 

$765,000.01! 

US004615 

5,11,'2021 

,,.6'-00000 

u."ht11,.u.1;J 

$24,868.32 

US004681 

DATE "1/29/2021 
"1M CD YY1·r 

US DOLLAP.0 

SU~t,'IOLD ~A.<:IJE, 
U~ AC(.CuNl 

$103,641.2~ 

US00456G 

OA.TE 4/29/✓U~4 
IIMDDmt 

$895,000.00 

US004619 

5i2.'202,1 

$ 895,0D000 

IJS (Y).IAR~ 

SU,.,JOLD"'AFi~S 

~~~.SAOO-::,.Nl 

"" ~====:::::: __ _ 

2481 

Page: 14 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

2024-05-08 Ch #:4614 $772,0Q.0.00 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
< ..... -.!"".Ill- ■-

UCIZ~ ::.:£'!:~:.,-.-, 
ACI/E ,\.BERTATt\4CAO 

T::•oo>5•s:i r e i- 1•o;i.;~1~n'il 

SQ\'91 Hurulred S....1111ty ,~o Thc:uHnd 0ollarJ11nd N1:1 Cioni:. 

Cotrf1urfltlclflelol 
Bo,c4Z-49 

USA 

2024-05-08 Chq#:4565 

BUNWOLD FARMS 
~f!!l~M 

AC/~C A...BERT~111Milll~· 
T; (4C:,) ~f•:11);,0' r; <'C6) ~~Q.,11,i;, 

•••·:Jrlllh11n:ln1dfour1rio.,,iwndone~1.:ndnide;ht,-tv,'011ni:U3/1(1') 

Parkst:ooGraln an1Feed 
Poeoxu 
Part;ston SO US,,\ 
S736G 

2024-05-09 Chq#:4620 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
&OA:i:66 

A::MF, .. IDrRlATOMU.0 
I iS:Cl15"6-3B18 F:c~M)S,4E411' 

f'ihtt1undl'l!i;IFiftySi•Tl11;1uJ.1no;t D0llaqo1ndN0c, .... 

C'0111f1.tUFiNW1t:iol 

80:(42451 

USA 

c:,.\\ 
US004614 

S/l,~(t?4 

!;.'12,000.00 

~104,182.53 

US004565 

DAT[ "1129.1202'1 
HMUUYUY 

. 1,, ' \JSUDl.LAIIS 

&u~·.-,c:~ :l F•~Fl•Jl; »~ L.!:l~::cotr.rr 

$856,000.00 

u:,""'J US004620 

Silo'20lol 

!Ii 856.00000 

PER C_____. 

••OOL.C.COn• ■:0303'il 111030■: W LO• i!-■ ~•H,D'W 1.,5 ,•10 □ B5b00000,.. 

2024-05-09 Ch #:4618 $903,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'"""' ,._CL.q;, ALBERTA TOM ~AC 
1 C4C3:5t63814 F,(40'l)646~H~ 

--- • a:t!O'f'jl l,fu ~i"'lo:I C,Q·hn~tbC'..i.b 

Cornp.tUFinat1(IOI 

S.:.x42◄9 

Ma.nkatolAN !i6002•4249 

USA 

C)V US0046t8 

Sl2,'2(12A 

$ 90J,OOO.OO 

usc.•~Llfl6 

SJW,Oi.OrA;;f.115 

~~~S~CC~.uf' 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-09 

SUNWOlD FARJ.tS 
00.<lR> 

'-Ct,1.C A.~t.R'1"4TOMO,.C 
T,t403) 646-~rt F:(◄M) M&-.170 

Ch #:4617 

trj,r1t H~ll0'1tl ,..,ek-t Tha.mlKI 0ogu. •nd No Ctn II. 

Co1apll'Cl'finari.cial 

9o)(42,4Q 

M1111ko.j11 AAN ~6,002-4249 

USA 

2024-05-09 

SUNWOLD FAFUdS 
1:11.Jl(~,:,E, 

/<C t1F,AIAEFITATTJ.'OAO 
T ;+:Jl !,Jt;,;~m ~ ;tr:t,~~ .lH(l 

lrilC!lllolt ~Jllill Trade SC.kill.on$ 
P.0.liw:11007 
C.ra11d rQfk.s rm L6A 
56208 2~:J7 

2024-05-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
eo;,cz,o 

-",C.'111:,t,Ll~l:HlnTOM'J.\0 
I (4C3;6'83311 ~:1403)fi4&-•'7D 

Chq#:4690 

Ch #:4622 

S-,,an Hurd"■dS!x~ 51alha~und Ddl1r• and No Canu 

CMnpurfir,ol\clt:11 

Box42.4Sl 
MMkot~ MN 56002'-4249 

USA 

$91 ~.000.01! 

US004G17 

.s,-:::,-2024 

$ q 12,000.00 

IJt~dl 

5\/1,M'OlnF~="'-'1 

"' _ ).\.-"<--~-"-'"'_'"_"' __ _ 
"' ..c,..====:::::..... __ 

$3,889.16 

US004690 

DATE 4/26/2024 
11MDDY"m 

.... ,..s,oo~ 1r;; 

$766,000.,!!Q 

USD04622 

$,Sti,000.00 

SUNI/Ol.D •NW5 

" lt< ~~ USAU..C~"I( 

·~------------c,------1 
IOI.OIH" 'H,041.- 1,,5 .-" 00?S&00000t" J 

2024-05-10 Ch #:4624 $705 000.00 

S~WOLD FARMS 

"'"" ACIJC ALl:!~RTATWOAO 
r : :•e»•~G.-~a1a F:I•I13"1!,,1.&•1111 

~ ._,..,,, ,i....,.,.,,,_.,,. c._..1••""trito ec11c. 
ColnpW'fin<lnclol • 

IJc,1(4149 

USA 

.. C:IHIP,t.~•f~Tf'-D•,. 

, .. , ...... ... ~Ill 
US004624 

$705,(10000 

LtUOUANli 

IWN/,'Oc.O::OJ'l'IUS AM U3 AU..V'.!t<fl 

2482 

Page: 15 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

2024-05-09 Chq#:4567 $4,753.92 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
&OJ( ... 

Al..:Mi:,J\ltl~HM)OU :.r.o.D 
tit"Cl\t -~f. fll!ll :,4l;-41fl 

•-ro.i• thou111n: .11ven huMlr.i:i (dl)-d\•111 and lil2 I 10(J 

US004567 

0AlE 4i12i2021 

I 
-.., DO Y'rY( 

.... 4,753.92 

Ultli0gh1111:&ULl.li!r ~'l,\'ULUh\'ll.l!J ;Jl 
PO n.'7X743l - - ~h J.\!S•a:::oum 
OrolS?telm rt. USI\ , , . ~~ 
«11'37 f'f •- C· 
-----·-

2024-05-10 

5UNWOL..0 FARMS ... ,.. 
,1{:M~ AlHtlot'.', ' (-t.lr>l\11 

r ('ICIJMl>:.1111! F W11i!>~MII~ 

Ch #:4623 

PAY 
SHtll Hullm"td FDl'tY NlnrThou1,1nd Doll;i1)•nJ No C~nl~ 

Compur P'lm111clal 

'"' Oi,urn 

" 

Bllll!4249 

~ J~ ,Wl ~ 0 4TI9 
u,. 

2024-05-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX2C6 

ACln- N~1:MI.-.I':JfJn110 
l l◄U:t;•t.411 ::itll8 F. (~:ll)~&-•uig 

Ch #:4621 

~"HundredE,ahtyrllous.:indOoU,i5.andN0Citnu 

Compur Flnaic 11t 

!l:oJC•2•9 
J.bb11tMN :wiC-OiZ-4'?'61 

us, 

2024-05-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
[IOX2(5 

J.Cft.'E.AL!IC.nr ... -:-(11.1:>A<• 
l j• l(J.~i;.tlo,,t.U1' # , Uil;t~ln, 

OM.5 ~ :itllC 
q1304 US Hi!tM'r/ 18 
Mt'll'IO 50 lr.aA 
!,71;<45 

Chq#:4679 

$749 000.00 

US004623 

!i,'J,'2024 

s741,1,ooooo 

&Ulffl0.D1Arwt. 

"" ~:~~~;~;;";';";""="======= 

$780,000.00 

o<;<,_ US004621 

DATE 

5.:]!2D2JI 

67Bo,ooo.oo 

$6,200.00 

US004679 

q/30/7024 
""'00 " ""' 

.. ~~6,200.D0 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
Hflll.:c'., 

At,7\-1E,/l,LJll:1<:;,1nMo.1...1 

l (:113>!54D-J01e F HO'~I ~-,.;.~: ? 

..... IO"l:lhol.s.indilfldM!100 

61:rn.1:USlv:kwell 
4~'•1~ Hwy ~2 
P41W' SO USA 
'i7U~l 

Chq#:4684 
..e.,. I - .... W,Ufl'91 1UOl4 
W . ~ .... 1.,. 

.:•,(•.flo,..:- .. ~ ... f 
US004684 

u<::.oa.u:,s 

l'lllt1.o'.'❖LCIF."'1M!; 

::tv-~U~,\CC0UNI 

... J;,C.e_• ~=======--

2024-05-1 0 Ch #:4686 $6 125.00 

SUNWOLt> FARMS. 

""'"· J::ME."lt151\l,lll"C'A01.0 
'T:(~OO')J.lf'8UI F ttru.js.lE-UJQ 

JEREl-!V WERMERS 
40J North M11rw Sti~ 
P.'lrkWoo 50 USA .,,.. 

2024-05-14 

Ill ! 

"""' .. 

SUNW0LD FARMS 
IICXl!ti5 

ACME. ... -El~T .. T(lr,,n,o 
T:(•%1il\ollii:llllr. l':(•c~)5.1~ 11?,:, 

Mnc llne i.pcn U.C 
BSOS~taRD 
corw so USA. 
57320 

2024-05-14 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
D0!1;2K 

ACwE.111..11~._.IATalJIIWJ 
T 1...:,1~)tll8 ~ ;Cl:315'<4-411~ 

US004686 

DATE -4/30/20.!◄ 
l'IMDOY'llY 

·••6,125,00 

tJ~ DOLL<OAS 

5t1"'1,•,'0LDr.uu(S 
~~s.-ec~_.,.r 

_J 

Chq#:4692 $20,914.87'. 

Ch 

-~:.·!~·-
c.o..A&Mi,a,lflt> ..,, 

CATI! 

US0046B2 

S/e/202'1 
MM Cl) Yffl 

US nQl,t.?(i 

'.l !JN'<'/Oc.0-.,..$ 

PE.A: ~J\,ltSM:<:C::U'ff 

"" .f.C-=...!====:::..- --

#:4632 $715,000.00 

* ~il~:.-~ O"l, 
US0046J2 

St:'!!024 

Sr,, .. ~~ft~ft-oidW Oofr19"Clll-,(.-,1 

Compnr~inariciol 

E 715,000.00 

.J.1 co.uo~s 
SUN'n:cJ_D,MIMS 

~\)~Ui,M;U,AJ,,_1 

eov ◄ l·OI 

M:inko10 MN 56002-4249 

USA 
,rn,c-----

2024-05-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
8C'.Jlt\0' 

J.C.MC..-.LJrTITATiv.l(.1.\0 
l l ilt."\io-16-JalS F t"llla) .'.~.:il ~R 

LoJeb"Ct!•Olht:r..LLC 
]7'1]3 olll.!ndA~1:re 
Plla..(lm1 SD IJ""..A 
57.366 

2024-05-10 

" nc 

BUNWOU> FARMS 
SC)itc! 

.Ar.Mf-.lfif:AT•TOUJAC 
.,. ~tle,t-M\6 f'· ,ol.Q3)M!l ~17!1 

~ X"I 

Cr11fg~Dlar."¢fctl, 
2sos ·aqc...QC!c' 
5cdlils mdg, 
e-:ms: 

2483 

Page: 16 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Chq#:4681 -~ .. ~"'"· ~ .... c,.-., .., ,,. .. ,, 

Chq#:4674 

$2,066.67 

US004G81 

DAIi: 4/30/202'1 
MN Cb'f'{'(f 

$2,598.75 

US004674 

DATE: 1/3D/102'1 
""'1 trlYtY' 

.... 2,598,7!.i 

l,,:t.0QJ.L.~~ 

SUNV\''.Xll,.,nlJ!I 

F'£.H: - ~~~J.CCOUN1 

l":n e;. ~ 

----------- - ···---·-----·-

2024-05-14 Ch #:4633 $~69,000.00 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
D0)12Ci~ 

ACl,'E,"'1l!l:.RTAT:it.lO.O.U 
r : 14031i~)&•6 •:(•;!J)~~•11e 

S(JI Hund rad !.idy N",n. ThDUl ll'ICI Dall.us ind Ne Qnu 

C'Ofllpttl'f'll):ll~OI 

80X42'19 

~tolN'. ~-"~'9 
USA 

en, US004633 

5/''1'i20:l4 

:S llb9,UOU.UU 

StllJNOl nFAAM.S 

PEIi ~ISM.COUJ.T 

PE.FtC,--

2024-05-14 Ch #:4631 $74~,000.00 

'" ~· ....... . , 

8.UNWOLDfARN:fi • 
C:---\ll~'l'IMllf•~~ 

9'111 ·•'""'"''"' US004631 ... ,.. 
~~aQIM.tT,,M~ 

T:(•CC,)M?:,)818 P ('COl5'5••119 

SCve,HuNl•rdFony TM\11~ OOll~11n6NoCt111! 

ComptuFll'IM(iol 

8011 ◄249 

MAnloto MN 56002,◄ i!-49 

Us.< 

«A"f~, a•,1••" .;:rs, 
5.'1!20'2.• 

S 7.J0,000.00 .. .,._ 
L!iUN'h:_cp.a,nJA1 

PIA ~l~~A(..WUNI 

"'' !,C..~=======--

10 a.O 1 l L.C.it bO't l' L, S o"Cl □ 'l'L.000000,' 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-14 

SUNW0LD FARMS 
BOl!~ 

-'<.:Ml" Al Ht-HIA TllU.~Ar, 
T(4WJ5-11>-"tl1e F· (..OJ)r.4641?(1 

Ch #:4625 

Nint HutU!r~d F11rrr 5l.c'Tllcw1•nd C)Dl/a151~ N11 C&nts 

Compur Fl!Wlclal 
8011 ◄249 

~!tAlt~ S!.Oell-'2,,1,P 

vs• 

2024-05-14 

SUNW0LD FARMS 
BOICtM 

.11::Mt-. Ml:l~Hl-"h11',IOAn 
T .,,c:1,!>1~-J818 F1~,m~c.~11g 

~,i..fldrtlla 1NI'\....,~ Dd .nllttiN.)Cll'Q 

Compcc~flri011clal 
80)(,4249 

USA 

$946 000.00 --·- •, 

011 US004625 

$9-16,000(10 

Viii, P!:ll..l.A"'S. 

5UN'/VOI.Dl'.ARMS 

M!~S.M:COOtn 

$913,000.00 

c.r:n US004627 

5!1\12024 

f9B,OOO00 

U,5 CQlV-A~ 

9UM'i0LOCARIIS 

~ '1\\:AC~C.NT 

r[Jl ◊-----

L0L0l.2l,r.qc.or:i.,. 1.,5 1 1 ' □□ 1J~30□□□□,11 

2024-05-14 Ch #:4629 

SUNWOLD FARMS - ~~r·-
[!,JX2~6 e,.;,...-v,.1u• 1•• 

JJ.CIJE A..SEflT,l,Tl)U(l.l(I 
1";f'I03)~G•~' ~, ,,D3i~~11~ 

Ei1tllHundr1d Ninny fourlhousat'ld 00llarJa~d No cenu 
CompMr Finant:llll 
llo.l( ◄ .i!49 

$894,000.00 

O'JJ US004629 

S!6r2024 

S.a94,110000 

'l;l,iC!:ltJ,#,,.'"I:. 

eur.r.••ClP ~,u;r,,s 

~i.,,.U ~-· ~, 
USA 

fER. »~ ll!l,.r.C-.O-NT 

"" ~=======:..... __ 

2024-05-14 

SUNW0LD FAFlMS 
D0.)(.l~ 

ACIJE.AI.B~ITTA-C'AC·.IJJ 
,._~M4t ll ' °"J0>:'l,,IJ,un 

Ch #:4676 

.. t ~..,._•OU!'•• t•r« 

c;111__.....11111,111 

"""Se11en(P.enlttouranclsll:tiundrecl andn:1100 

J/Jy Cutu 
-l4'81309thSt 
Hl55!0n HIii SO USA 
570~& 

$1?,600.00 

US004676 

DATE ~/30/2024 
r.lC~'O'TY 

·••11,600.00 

.,----

2024-05-14 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
eox;>r,G 

"CMl!. A.6ERTAT0fllu.!I 
T:t•Ol)!,4(.3818 F;(I0JJ.Mf•ll7i 

2484 

Page: 17 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Ch :4626 $926,000.00 

NL~l'tt\ltlodrtdT""'tr.tv$hThr1uurd Doll.3Hi1nd NoQinu 

Co111pUr FU1111CJol 

$916,000-00 

11aMt.LMiit 

Q;ftilll'l>l,I:''--= 801!-1249 
~ t•MII 'f!,OOJ..1l4 f 

USA 
~~ U3ACCOUI\T 

2024-05-14 Ch #:4628 $905,000.00 

SUNW0LD FARMS 
L¼>X2« 

A::ME ALt:IEfllA lt-.UOAO 
T:1,Cl15,,1&•~81e F 1•01)~1\-,ll~ 

PAY 
Nm11 H11ndi'cd f"" TIKlu~nd DQll,11 ~ni;I Mo t:er(J 

Campur f<!IIIR~iol • 

Bo• ◄ l49 

Manka10 MN 1:i6002•4Z419 

Us• 

2024-05-14 Ch 

US004628 

5f6.'l0l4 

:594)5,00000 

~1, l'O!Mi. 

6U,.,,..O..OFARIAS 
'\\, •. ,. US.U:C:OUl<IT 

;,eR ~ ~'I'~-----

"" s:..:====::... _ _ _ 

ioioHs& 1,o~•· ,s ,•ooqosooooo; I 

#:4630 $~~3,000.00 

SUNW0LD FARMS * Si'i--:,~ ()J1 
US004630 

i;:;X<'Gf: 

ro 
'"' C,HUCII 
o, 

ACME. ALBEA-A TOM UAu 
Tc 140:))'~~•'Je19 F i•~I 5-1+4179 

,s .... ~ ll~ndml Elgl,rv Th!H Th0111.~nd Oolan ~nd Noc~~ 

Cotnpc■ r F111ar11;iol 

Rax-4249 

~ • .w~ ~iZ--1.2O 
us• 

~6,'2024 

S783,00000 

US:,0.L.1.RS 

SU'MIOlOFJ.AMS 

:lh~l..5/ICCOUN~ 

::, {~===~===;;;=====--

2024-05-15 Cha#:4693 $11,320.~~ 

S\JNWOLO FAJIMS 
BO}r<'~ 

,lCMl:',NaERTATtl'l,IDAC 
T:(~OlJS•~•:liU8 f;(4«1)5'~•1'9 

... Eleven lhOllHncl tvi,ei hur,drecl tllrenly a11i JS I 10D 

ScmperAF1mnsTruckJng LL.C 
POBa:..:390 
P11uUJna IA USA 
51046 

US004693 

DATE !f&2~ 

••*U,320.36 

\J6 OOll'R5. 

'.IUN'~C:.llrARMO 
~,. \}\\_ US "CCOIJt,T 

f'l:.tl.~~ 

ri:::n:c,r---

rn.1io121.,t,qc,aqu• 1,5 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-15 Ch #:4685 

,,.., 

.. ... -· .. 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
,c.:1211n 

f .f~E.Ri~TC'!:::C,n-

.,.~WIOi/WMl't#etwr.dtod,_,on/JOO 

,,.,.,, .. 
27◄7lSDtf.'IYJ7 
Par~n SD USA 
573'6 

2024-05-15 Ch #:4634 

Sl.MYOLD FARM$ 
90Jt1fS 

•c•~ ALetm• ~c.\ol~"' 
T>(•(~IS66.~~IB f ttOl:-541!!•17' 

- ~":;;!_---
t•" ,,11 1o1>r, 

NE!c Hundll!d Sac,it'f'T~rrt ThOu)lrd 0,,11,1$ l~d No _Ccm1 

CompcvflllClr'ICLQ,I 

Bo.c ◄Z'49 

$5 500.00 

US004685 

DAlE ◄(30/2024 
.... DD wtY 

$973 000.00 

US0046:l4 

l9n,0M.CI0 .. """"" 
6tJ~.WQ.Df"J.AlilS 

.wJQ1,1, MN ~-41'◄t 

u,. '" i;;~;~=~""~;~'·=·-·='-·""'=·-=-·.,.~~~~~~-

2024-05-15 Ch #:4637 $808,000.00 

' SUNWOLD FARMS 
80X2ti6 

J.Cl,IE ,l~8EATo\ TOM,:JAC 
T· !IM]Pllft;',111£_ ~:(-.O~)!'l-5 11'111 

EJJhl. Huridted El.hi 11-ouurd Doll•~ 1:'ld No C'tl'tU 

C'llllflNl'Fft2\Clol 
llr,1(4249 

~MN !600l-•t:1''4-' 

us. 

US004637 

S.'1.12024 

sao&.oouo 
u&DOIJ.U.$ 

w,,,,,,c)t0URM$ 

~••~AC.coo~-r 

,.,_ ~:~~~=--\\'=~~;===~===== 
La a.a~ Z'-bl:IF. □ 'i"' 1.s ,oaa□aoooco,,· 

2024-05-15 Ch #:4636 $926,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS *
CNl __ ,lll\ll ..... ( 

oi,,,,,411•n·s.w US004636 .,,,,.. 
~CME M.BERT,.ltlU•:lA:l 

T [lti:'l)IUr.~'YIII! F t«>J)~4o--11"711 

NiMth.N1tt1T-.n?VSIIThct.Jund Dal luMdNOCt-t'IIJ. 

C1n.p1crFir\Qridal 
91»142,119 

~~1• fJil' l!,4,CW...4!(9 

USA 

(l."'-!',1H41l" OU 

!.'l.?024 

I 926,000,0!I 

UiUUI.U,'1S 

SUlrNOI.OFA"liS 
~~US~COUN1 

"' ;;-_:Bl,'"="'=cc~;;;;;;;~::~~-

2024-05-15 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
aa:x:.:r.c; 

t.CME .-.u!ERTA,t!.10.\0 
T:( ◄ 0))!,4i;.:l(l1~ f-:(ICl)MMUI 

2485 
Page: 18 of29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Chq#:4695 

US004695 I 

DAlc 1/3012021 
Mlt 00 'fYY! 

-su IICll~DdlWOhlrB'edalld n:/ 100 •++fi,200,00 

2024-05-15 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
N)lt:>M 

A.CME At.60I.TATOMOAC 
I f'O);t,,lf:1111n t (~lll)Ml>~UA 

Ch #:4635 $952,000.0Q. 

US004635 

Nln11H~1cd fif.,/T-..oThCJJ$.1"1d Dollu.i;,.ndHoC~ritll 

COfflff!t:r Flnmdal 

S9s1,oooon 

U&Ol.).V.1\5 

SUN'Na..DF.lol<U$ 8oK42<!9 

Mariklto MN 5~-4Z◄ !il 

U>A 

2024-05-15 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'°'"' ACN.I!!! AUl~RTA'ft.MCIA:l 
T. 140;l]IUI-Q6\8 F:('Wl~46-4:19 

... $I11t.DL111ndand':111:/1DO 

Croab!d~elr.U.C 
022e282ndSt. 
f,tcnrw, SC USA 
S7045 

2024-05-16 

SUNWOLD F.e.RMS 
IIOX2£0 

.l';"Nl;,11.Ll!IE:l'llATC"(,AO 
T~•:•t3) ~g ~1& F. (.a.\: It! 41:0i 

"°' --~~~ ...... "'~""'-""_"' ___ _ 
"" .s;c.-~=======:::.. __ 

Chq#:4675 

• ~~·w···- US004675 
(,UG,IJ\,.,0 1?,m 

DAlc ◄/30/2024 
HHDD't't'N 

U~DO\.U\"-.'\ 

r-trt l\J,,.~~~ 
""~ r-. 

Chq#:4639 $890,000.00 

-!c~~;:~•;~..,a,w, US004639 
ir .. G,t, .. , .... ~ ... 

SMOO-' 

£',iM Hi.r,dttd Nll"lffi ~ ()Qf"s sid NO ten,s 

Comput'Fll\clr)(;lol 

$ l»0,00000 

11,or.1ffl:S 

SUJM'OLO raJWi llo;,c-11◄9 

~ ;w.~ACC.::,Hr 

"' 
10 10 • "Loli 'H, □ "i .. '-S l'Oaaqoo □□oo.~ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-16 

liUNWOLO FARMS 
l!Dll2GG 

o\C:M~AUJE:\1,tii.,,io,,.o 
11«J;'"'l)81IF:t•C.J1&•1l_.li"ll 

Ch #:4638 

MllltHut\drrd"1st1ho.-.d Ddl,n.1rtdN:i(91h, 

C'Offlflwr- F'°"ial _ 
ro 

-· "' 
&o~ ♦2◄i 

Manl~io M..N 5b002-412.t9 
USA 

2024-05-16 

SUHWOLO FARMS 
eox-

ACi.E ALetRTATOMlAC 
T· 140'l:~'C:,Oll Fq.io}l~'l';"i 

Ch #:4640 

PAV 
f!l!!t m.~rl ,..., °"' no, ...,..;1 01:n1•1 ,,.,, lil0"'1n 

ComjKerFIMn,.ol 
lcu, ◄Z◄~ 

Monka10 MN 5600Z-4249 

VOA 

2024-05-17 

5UNWOLD FARMS 
BOX~tlt> 

ACNr,1,1nilllATflM01or. 
T: (4 C'J) !r'll·llllll F.(◄00) ~4B-'111G 

Chq#:4642 

tlV(HundredS....enty rho1m,lld Ool!.r, ind No aims 

Compu,F"'ll'O'ltiol 

8c,x '4249 

~•NN ~.ct,9 
USA 

2024-05-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS ,... ... 
~Cr.lf, lol&Er.T,c,'r:>P,1(•4.C 

T (' 0')11~"1& =:1<1 03)~- n 

Chq#:4689 

--orel 1111Q'1N11tghl :holi.:ilWI ~tundred tfU~tol#ld 41 t 100 

~ Pi:rks¼n Gran uv:I rE!li!d 
;J..,. POl:tuxU 
u, Parl!.t:D, SD llSI\ 

PJO., 

$909,_000.0..Q 

US004638 

t 9M,OOO.OO 

F.UNW'C'IIDr>JU,ito 

... _)1-\.~~-p"'-·'_""'_" __ _ 

,;n O US004640 

SoWl0?-4 

i 11~1.DOO 00 

$870,000.00 

US004642 

rno.'202.1 

S 1170,MO.OO 

$108,839.~1 

US004689 I 

DATE 5/6/2024 
1,1.1,j 00 'MV 

H 1 100,83!L41 

U ~ l.,'(11,.1/li~ 

w--,w..:u, ,,.~ 

PER: •~ .. ~ U.:.C:,;v,,IT 

. C • 

2024-05-16 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
&OX:26& 

ACM!!: .llDCFIIA TCM ~ 
114!\i1"4,..Ja11

0 
F:(IMJ&4&•t7t 

Daw'°"Pblku.C 
1Bl2f'l CbffAw 
Slew: fdlls. SD USA 
S]LOl 

2024-05-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'°""' AU,lli" ALbEFTATcliU:WI 
l (ltm)""'".E11l F (<&Cll~•6-<1179 

2486 
Page: 19 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Ch #:4677 

US004677 

DATE 1/3012021 
11,oovnv 

s •05,aoo_oo 

USUOI.V."S 

SUl'>WOI.Df.UWS 

r<n --'¾,=-'J\~~,.."'-'_"_°"_·n ___ _ 
~.. G-,,...--..______ 

Ch #:4643 $861 000.00 

- !~~,•:!""- US004643 
UU••• .•> ""'"' 

liJhl 1'111flclreclSl(l'1'0Mtlt-ouul"CI OOll~•s•rid Not..,,h 

Cgr.ipurfllllll\CIGI 

$161,000.00 

USOOLlNU 

sur.iwCLCll"_.'t&IS B,o,c4Z19 

~~ra.&W ~;:-,uc, 
us, 

2024-05-17 

SUNWOLD FARM9 
OOJf?J\tl 

ACt.lE.ALBEflTATCWI0#.0 
T (•C:11 ..... :iBIS ~,\•CJJS,.,.l.179 

Chq#:4641 

[111N.1Mllf1dli&1'11-4So.('111ou1,1n1J OOlll111rdf'fg~, 

c"'~vF""""-:lal • 
Bc.•4249 

~toMN !6002·4249 

us. 

2024-05-17 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
n::nn.~ 

... cr,1E • .-u?EAT,c, l0Mo.:.ll 
T: IQ;MIIJl!I~ f:C!CJS.'.E41r.1 

Chq#:4688 

:• . .... 

-'Oneer1.ndr.::d sic-JM:.1lhW.!n a;grli.,;~:t,ed":3·.Jhdi7t , 100 

f"1u1,.,,,.f"l"'lil' •r4;1~ 
p(l~1xLJ 
Pltrk,lo<l 50 USA. 
57306 

"" 

...... ~~· 
'" ;;:~~;~;-;;;;;:;;~:::::~ 

$886,000.00 

US004641 

S!I012n24 

S. 186,00000 

$116,801.2~ 

USOU4688 

DATI 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-17 Chq#:4778 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l',t'll{~H 

ACf.1EAl.8EltTA":"C\li:AO 
T; (◄0JiS4t'1·~018 F, i<!Cl;~'C•417i 

·1tv1y-lcurltlou&anda.-.At.un~edfort►'-T>'«la11dC13/100 

2024-05-17 Ch #:4645 

BUNWOLO FARMS 
SO>.i!06 

:.C:MIC~AlnrRTATllM:l,0,11 
T: !•D:115~!,1:&1e F:(-W:,))~6-4•7fl 

Elahi Hund~d Thirty One Thoi.,Hrid Clgllllrsind No Cena 

COll'flHrFi11411tial 
Paa::4Z49 

Molllcato MN ~6002--42◄9 

USA 

2024-05-18 Cha#:4680 

PAY 

"' '"' (HIEft ., 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l!OX26S 

ACME AI.J!ERTATOMMI) 
T: {40J)S~O :!,81,8 F,(40l) !>'11:i""-lnl 

•-1\1/enl)'•'!hree tho11Hr.d &bl t,undr~d ten 1md xx I 1C:) 

KarlSi::~t 
'11lS2]001/JSt 
Hl~sbn H~I SD USA 
5704& 

2024-05-18 Ch #:4649 

SUNWOLD FAJ=IMS 
BOX2ii6 

.\CM.E . .. LIIEFITAllfA<WJ 
T· t•c:i:C-4~3816 F'(•CGi&•r,u;e 

~lill\ Hundrtd Nine.ryll'lrl!<I! Thousand DDlars ind No ceri,s 

Cw,~ur F•IPIG•ol 
811)(,4i!~9 

Mwtkito MN 56002-42-49 

"" 

$34,142.63 

US004778 

OATI: 513/2024 
..,~, C:l yyyy 

$831 000.00 

US004645 

$ 1]1,00000 

US0046B0 

U.!ll.lOLJ.AA."; 

...-.'\AOllll.-.:11 

AJk~""°'"' 
PEFlC:-•r---

$893 000.00 

USDD4649 

5illl20211 

i 119.\,00000 

"" __ '1$="~¥~ ... ·~_-'_"_ .... __ _ 
c..======= -

1,0 1iio i H&ci1:.oci11• 1.s ,•'□□aq 3,aoo□□••• 

2487 

Page: 20 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

2024-05-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
i:IOll~M! 

ACME, I.Ll:ll::~1/11 fCMCAO 
T:1'0::11!,-1@3816 F·(000:646-4.17g 

Ch #:4646 

s,~ tt~~drcd Niritty rwo lhou~nd Doll.;u and No c ... ,is 

Compeu- F1nmc.lol 
a~.it 4Z""9 
Ma.n~ato MN ,11002--4249 

USA 

2024-05-17 

SUNWOLD FAl=IMS 
ei::;~ l~e 

AC/Jt:. Al.t:lt,-1Alllv1'~ 
" l•l'l)SilC.~•Q F (<.C31~0.,1~Q 

Ch #:4644 

figtl1 Huncr,c1 ~cwtv SI~ Tt,c.,w,d Oo'lar,. ll'ld l,jo c.e-~u 

Cornpe1:r fl111t1n~ial 
Bo• ◄Z-19 

i\'tQnkato MN ~~ODZ•<li!.451 

u .. 

2024-05-18 

SUNWOLD FAAtJIS 
B0)(26G 

A2E_n..9Jlt,A1&i\lll0,,.0 
f ; i~l,rl-,,)Jllt-.~~ltHU 

~ fl ~rrru Tru::kfng u.c 
,01ca 3go 
~ IAUSA 

"""' 

2024-05-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ea~ 2~a 

Al:!J'!c J;U::l~f:lAIIMll,IID 
1 ('~t6,l(..;;~•8 I= {,C3i£,L0-4l](, 

Cha#:4694 

Ch #:4648 

Kl'.ilW,cl..,(ID.,IJ~t::I Clcl.w\WPt~ Ct,tJ 

Comp,nrf1nar,c1GI 

eo1r,24!il 

,W..,\lt.u ,\,111,1 ,t«ll,,4l4' 

vs• 

$692 000.00 

US004646 

5.'IOr..1124 

S 692.000.00 .. -
SIJ"l,WOLDFAR~ 

.. , - -'~=-=-~~'~"-'"""_"_' ---

US004644 

.5!10i2-02'1 

$146,00001] 

DATE 

US004694 

5'/li/2021 
MM O:::>'fW'r 

U.S tl:JL~~S 

!'lQ:L~~~~:. 

PC~-• 

US0046"l! 

5:'13i2024 

S•;,411.00000 

~.S OOLL'I~~ 

SU't-~"OLD~RMS 

'd.!~CCOIJ'ff 

::: ~~~~~~~;;~::::====== 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-18 Ch #:4647 

.... 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
JCll2"" 

A=,,t!::A1.eu11 . .r<fJl!l,\O 
r11•mt )lw.z11 ~,•c1~,._.,., 

.. ~~:.a-.-:--

l'f.ne H~rdted 5~ 1tuelhow,nd Dolll,s •nd Nci C.nrs 

C'am"41'Cl'fi,,iricii:d 
ea..c ◄ 2_.9 

CA~, .... rlf' IH 

$963,000.00 

US004647 

i !i1~l,00o.oo 

$ll,,,..•,'O.D=.t.RY~ 

Mdnkdta MN ~~002-4249 

USA "' ~~~»;~~\N~~~'~";"·~·=' =====--

2024-05-22 Chq#:4780 

"' 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
AC':X711~ 

,-CME >--~EnTil WM :i,.,:, 
1, i~OJ; '5~e3SIB F;~~16111& 

P.?U"~!-tOll Grall\ ~00 Fci.::J 
POBaxU 
fl.Jlitm:ln SD U~ 
S1366 

2024-05-22 Ch #:4650 

SUNWOLD F,ll.RMS ., .... 
ACMf: ALBEcFI I A. I CM OAO 

T (40::IJ~&.Je1a ":("Cli~e...i.r79 

Ei1h1 Huid1■ d Pf.n ■tyFaurl'rlau&•ul Ooll&t11ndNoC1n';I 

Cnmpur F1nanool 
Snx ◄Z4!ll 

,..._,..r,.~ SOQ01•_.H9' 

"" 

2024-05-22 

SUNWOLD FARIAS 
B~ll26E 

,.CltE,ALBEt=.-ATC,..IIAO 
T :~o,i~s.a,1a Fillt:~J5<11;-417Y 

Chq#:4653 

E•t,11 Hi,nllf..:I Pmly ThouU11d Du11,111rd No i;.n11 

C-rr,Fl"no,iei'111 
S-4249 

M.tnkatow-J 56002-4249 
V>A 

$91,217.81 

US0047B0 

DATE 5/LJ/2024 
'0'100 YYYV 

$894 ODO.DO 

US004650 

$D<l,UOOttll 

tJ.SIY-.J.AAS 

~(J."14 

.. , __ )!_,~~~-·-;=-_ _ • --­

... c..:::::::::::::=='---

$840,000.00 

US004653 

Si14.'2024 

S 840,00000 

2488 

Page: 21 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

2024-05-22 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~ =-

ACME. ... ·.?EnTA~Olol-:).'\C 
T ~~:l;-6-IO:J814i F 1<10,;: ~~a:u,11 

rA\fCl1i:.tiinl~ Fud 
PDBa:r. U 
P,11k"an SD U!.A. 
57366 

2024-05-22 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIOIC2t!5 

ACM? "Ll'll-~IA"r.-.ir,NJ 
T,1•:13)~6..:MII~ F 4•00:S•C••7i 

Chq#:4779 

Ch #:4651 

ElghlH,md~dfl&htrS.Vu,Thau:i.ind Oollt•tww:ll'loc .... ,1 

COPl'lplllll' F1nmi.c:11il 

eox'4Z19 

~.11411 MN ~QOl~it;> 

u .. 

$80,087.45 

US004779 

DATE 5/13/2C·2'1 
~IH O.l Y.Y' 

"'-ao,oa14s 

$887 DOD.OD 

US004651 

S 887,000 00 

li..S.D0l..L.ll'L5 

J:i,h~~~·· 

C===--□ -

rn ml, ~I, i;.1H,O"i•' I, 5 •·'□□aa ?ODD□□,·' 

2024-05-22 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
0011.20':l 

o\C,ME ALBERrA:OM:JAI'.: 
t: (◄O:JIJ5U-3o- 9 F(~OO)Me-◄ I~ 

Chq#:4787 

·•·s11VBne&an1louwirid,etellburidlaJ1it.~-rive111i.12t11100 

Prhle1'1ml!IEip1ess u.c 
S50SDDk.otaRI> 
anca SD USA ,,,,. 

2024-05-22 

SUNWOLO FA.ctMS 
80112ti!l 

ACrJt,l,lt,~Hl,.lia,/10.-0 
T;(Ul.ll~:!.!18 I' i~Ol15'8-~l;o 

Ch #:4652 

Ei1111 H11nchd S.WN"1' ~""fn 'ThtM. Wld Doll~rs M'-d "° C~nn 

C"Olll]>Cuflnon( iDJ 
8ox4Z451 

USA 

$17,765.28 

US004787 

DAlE 5/l'J/2021 
HM DO YYYY 

l.l$'DOU.IIR6 

'"~~11~ 

$877,000.00 

US004652 

5,IH,'2024 

s!J:,00000 



ewe 

2024-05-23 

SUNWOLD F.lRMS 
30X2C,l 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:4656 

&C:M~ .U.et.n"Al•)!.11)1.(1 
T:1•'»)545--Nle F:1◄'.JJHt4~41/t 

l!'l1h1H11nd,~d!itv«nyT-~und OG1~11r.aHoC11'0t!I 

Co~pHI' ,:i~l!dol 

Eloat ◄24SI 

$872,000.00 

cf;~ US004 656 

S 811.00Cl.00 

\JSOO.u.PS 

~i',C-.D'Afl"5 
~loMN S6CIOZ 04249 

"" 
PlR 1:l~~~U:UU"if 

2024-05-23 Ch #:4654 

PAV 

SUNWOlD FARMS 

"°'"' ACUE.Jrl.!llmA TUJ,U)Nl 
T• 44C~l64&,3115 'i.(ClJS,tt,Cln 

N.,, Nundred r'"'I Tl'l·u ll,011111111 1>oii.11 •nd Na Cenl..l 

Compurfil'Dll:i11I 
81111 ◄2♦9 

Mwi1111:ro,w.l ,.600Z""'42:49 

V>A 

2024-05-24 Ch #:4661 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
60U66 

•('.lli". AIOCP.l&lrl.lOi'.l 
r;4ClljS~~\II f;[-IO:»S1&-4•,"; 

~eriHl.ndrtdforryfo,..,rllle~IAIW.I OoUmandNoC~b 

COfflflKl'fi!IOno:LAI 
Bo.1t42451 
~to MN !6002.-42◄~ 

V6• 

2024-05-24 Chq#:4664 

PPRC,= 

$943,000.00 

US004654 

Sf1S.'20N 

Si 9.U,00000 

Mli OUlUU-1$ 

G\IN'liiO.Dr.tJV.IS 

PCPI ~\- Ulio1'CWJi\l 

$744,000.0Q, 

US004661 

57-4-1,000..00 

U.6.~ 

SU-O..O~A/1"'6 

PEft »~J.CCOU"I~ 

flUI: C 

$775,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
1:¥10.U,.,UUNo--
--1<1nn11>11" US004664 

l!CJ;.:!66 C"G•"~¥11,u1 
.tCII'~ ,tUl,l:JTIA.Tal.l'DAO 

,.(40J)f.ll~l!•I F1'UJl'1S,,lt,1a 

$t~C1!1 Hundr1d ~ntv FiYe 'lhol.!sln~ Ooll.l1Jo1oml NG CHh: 

Compu..rFi11:1noal 

8ooc ◄i!49 

Monkala MN !56002-12◄9 

USA 

S/ 11.'WH 

s n~.oDO(I0 

2024-05-23 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"""" AC.\jE N.SE.FIT.-.TrNO~ 
T(,t;:ll~Mi!ID !'j~C,)~6-1119 

2489 

Page: 22 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Ch #:4655 $9~6,000.Q!! 

US004655 

... 
HIMHutdfcdT...c111YSi•~M:l ~~No~•.U S 911..00000 

llSO::..u.M: 

UIC,l(fl 
0> 

. Co!Dpccrf111:111C11I 
hx ◄2◄9 

.. .mlio.l,$-1 ~Q0t...f;!49 

us, 

2024-05-23 

SlAIIWOLO FARMS 
D()ll2(j(. 

.\Q)E. "'L?EATA ""c:.'>IC.~! 
T: (401;.AMt-:wll,J F 1<'00)'-18 ◄ 11,I 

lnl~maikln.ilTt.odeSOl~tlOnl 
PO. Boll'l260,-
(Bn: :=~s NO USA 
!.A'2::S:/i~7 

"" ~J'.M~~ .... ~,,.·--~_ .. _t1_~_"';1_"' __ _ 
"' .Q.:====~----

Chq#:4786 $4,989.3~ 

US004786 

DATE 5!10/1021 
~" i;u rYY( 

,r 

:i. □ li.OUloF:.'IF.O'I'" l,'j 

2024-05-24 Ch #:4665 $71 5,000.0Q, 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX266 

.. !..-?.':'.,~.':."" .... US004665 

.. ... ..... .. 

Al,~, AI ti~.101'. IOM ;JA:I 
l : l'MU)bC&:No18 F;.t0311:.•~•.'0 

.i.11111 ""N'd f".ftttn 1Nlli..., Oilluu NII fro t.-llu 

eam,.,r fu•1c11"'CLI 
llu4Z◄9 

Monlootv MN 56002'-◄ l-49 
USA 

~ ,. .... , .. 
3!P/2Ul4 

~ 715,000.00 

lilJ,00,.~ 

,U,.YIQ.O•~ .,, ¾,"$._..., 
1EII C---::'::::::::r 

2024-05-24 Ch #:4663 $796,000.00 

SUNWOLD FllRMS •~{ri'~:·- US004663 
~l(,r,i; 

>.et.•~.IJ..SER•.,tCM0,1,0 
':' {-403) ~•6, '31119 f i~il 5*U7? 

S."1tnHvollrecllf'11'111ty!.11lhouutld DIIIIM1andtfo(enll. 

Cotnpccrf"111~ial 
8oK42Jlg 

Man~olci MN 56002-4l49 
USA 

... 

j./lt-:lD:A 

$ '196,000.00 

J .I 001,UU 

$VM'IO!OFARNA 

1\h~M:.COUl'.T 

c... 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-24 

SUNWOLD FARM& 
D0)':26f, 

AC~ Al..9EA11,T0"10AJ 
f f'OX'°lOIII l t~ , f ... Ut 

Ch #:4662 

( itilll K...d1t'1 SIYtl'ltolefl lhOUU/Kf Oulto n .. 0C11111.s 

c«apeerfillal\cinl • 
·~42419 

ManNlto MN 56002·◄2 ◄i 

USA 

$8~7,000.0~ 

U5004662 

5 117,000.00 

us DOLUIAS 

"M!-~~~~ 

Lorn1z1.,1:1,01:1•• i.s ,r1c □s.1,o□ooo, 

-----------

2024-05-24 Chg#:4657 

SUNWOLD FARMS .. ~ .......... ,-.... ••--'•~ 
..:,11:itif: 

ACt,,e A&.8~Jt1CMI\AO 
1 (403l~f-;Jl,11 Fi'wl!><4i-'111t 

Nln1tl\l,-lro,df<r.ySi1Th11uund Q..,jl.ir1¥1d foloter•'ao 

Ccmpur flnantlol 

a~ ◄2"'19 

'(,o • . l-•6.11:> IH 

2024-05-24 Ch #:4659 

SUNWOLD FARMS • i:~rrt~:~-DOICi~ 
ACME,.\LBE'IT1t.;,::\,otJJ 

t !4))j616l811 ,- j4()J}~•E,U7!i 

No1WHur>d•Nlf¥,tJ't7S~nThO..lt'ICI tlollr~lr.d l,IQunb 

C'oiapc:erF1~ 

h,,(4Z-4!il 

~•l#J ~◄•i 

"" 

2024-05-25 Chq#:4667 

.. ... 
'''"' " 

$UNWOLO FARMS 

-

Ca,4-Nll'l;.\!1'""8JNI 
,,.,,,AINl.,_I.., 

00.Ci:66 
4CME ALBEAT,\ TOM 0AC 

t ~ .,.cJ11.1 r . cfGJu. 10:,, 

£1j;hlHundrldf"ltt,Th1n ThcvH.f'ld PQll,n ln;I_ HOCfflll 

C'OllpHrFil'lllllti.GI 

lkiw<IZ.119 

Mo11k.At11 MN 56002•42.0 

USA 

CAI..OfRf,U ' l'III 

$946,000.00 

ex,,~ US004657 

S/11\.~(l.!4 

5 946,000.00 

USM'I..AAS 

$927,000.00 

US004659 

5JJ6,•10'' 

s 92,,ooooo 

$853,000.00 

Cll"f' US004667 

S·'Jl\,70:!,1 

1 IISJ.000.(l(I 

2024-05-24 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
nox;oc-e, 

,o~t,IE, .t.LCE:R;,\T',Utl~ 
t, l"c~,-s,~,:iou F t~~:~-1~,.11~ 

Y lz;,Rt~nk 
~, <IJ9'1927Jr-:i5l 
~ Fruman Sil USA. 

.~7.U!I 

2024-05-24 

8UNW0LD FARMS ..,.,.. 
~ Al~Hl,.tl'MMO 

t t6'fJ!l,,46-,-1i f ; ~•WIS<G-,11;s 

2490 

Page: 23 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31MAY2024 

$5,0~0.00 

US0046B3 

DATE 4/J0/202'1 
r,'MDO\V'l''I' 

1.1,3 Xl.1.~ ~ ,.,~ 
~ ~~-"-"""_' ___ _ 
l't.11 c,,· 

Chg#:4658 $938,9.00_.9_!! 

•
-"Q-M" _ .... , ..... ,no- US004658 
~ .. , .... " 

i.:1&'2024 

M,,,oc .. _,,...,ftJl9J.,.,..~Cel.tn~K.IC­

COmpcir:r r111e11tro.l 

S !>31,00000 

"""' '1CIL&,I..I)" 

5.,IN'NQLDF.-.ANS Bol('4;:?"19 
Monkato MtJ 5eOOZ-UO 
U5A 

PEP ):).b,~~F.ra:0111\ff 

~·~ -======:._ __ 

2024-05-24 Ch #:4660 $916,000.00 

$UNW0LD FARMS -~,.,--;-,';.~,"" ' - US004660 

'°'"' M:ME.A_9EATATOt.AtLAC 
T: (IOJJS-.l:J818 F•!403)&4D4110 

Nont.H""4'edS~~-n Thclliilrld 001"1illldNC ~nn 

C'..offlfurfi,-dol 

9oc.-il"15t 
Mmi'-ato MN S6002•◄249 

vs, 

:i(C.~~ . 4U,1•1 

5l16/'l02" 

S 916,0DO.OO 

US.OOt.J,Rf, 

n~ -;:~"Wl~$~•-~·•=,._=•=•:~:;"=== 
K•A 

2024-05-25 Ch #:4668 $843,000.00 

PAV 

.S.UHWOU>Mllil&S • =!'~~;.un• 01S" US004668 

""'"' ACM~ AU:!l:H lo'\ 10M DAO 
T: (J0.l)!45J91.! F:f-lOJ)6'&.<1H 

IEtat11HIA'Mlltdf'MyT!l~7'cNHnd Doll¥11ndN~Ctn11 

CompcufUIO\ckll 
lofl:'42◄9 

us• 

$.1on02.c 

$ 141.00000 

LIS.XI.~ 

su.iw::.cF-.R'll9 

'"" :~»:~;~::i"'::~'::'_';";"";'='-=-----_-_-_-_-

~a lO ~ H&l:IE. □ q•• 1. 5 ,''0081,, 300000," 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-25 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80■ :<.G 

Al".M? All~EFITAT:JLIW.0 
T :~c,:;1~~2~•a f;f◄ OJis.4&-4\~i 

Ch #:4669 

Sewn Hun~f1'd filthtyOne lhouund DolarJ;mll NoCenb 

Compurfil'lonciol 
80:11◄Z49 

"" C,PXR JrQ'L~:nv.MN' ~W>l ◄1.◄ 't 

USA " 

2024-05-28 

SU~WOLD FARMS 
BOX~OO 

ACMe,.-.inn:rr•TDMOAO 
T;(~0l}5-16~18 F {A0~S-'6-.110 

Ch #:4789 

"'Nine\llou:ml'E rrmtiuRdn:d Ulrecar.d !(If 100 

Rll]~Trud<iig 
11SB1BDthAv~ 
~oolla MN USA 
56158 

2024-05-28 Ch #:4671 

SU-,WOLD FARMS 
e,.--:::ii:26& 

ACPJE. A...BERlAT•:iUCi--.0 
T: (•CG.154&:ili' ft ,e1_4Jl)5--lf-417' 

,. -· .. 
Nin. llundrtd El&;~ty Thrn Tll~IJld ot,11111 ano NoC:enu 

ColTlpat.r Fumnielal 

SaX:42451 
Manle.4.TO MN 56002.•424-9 

us• 

$781 000.00 

US004669 

5.':!0l'2<12-I 

l'il!J,00000 

US-DCL.U,J:1S 

SuUJ./01.0F~P~S 

PER; ~\)~ACCOUNT 

PER:~ 

DATE 

$9,503.50 

US004789 

5/13/2024 
/,\M ~t, 'ITTY 

S t•"9,503.50 

U . .S 00ll,l,fl6 

::iUI\WOI.OrARl(.';i 

::~:2=:µ~~~n;;~ITT~,:j::::= 

$983,000.00 

US004671 

59D.000.01) 

US ~'.lLlJIFlB, 

SIJlo!',"10LDF~:a.$ 

"" .i~:=~;~$'.~~·~"='='"==· ====== 
rn •□ 1 i?I.E.9E.□ 911• i..s ,•ooqa 300000.~ 

2024-05-29 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
30}l26f! 

Al":M~,AlllE:f:"-"TU.•OAQ 
T: i.OOlb'IS-38•8 F;(~OJ;.su,,r.!'I 

Ch #:4673 

[l,ahlttur.dr~dT .... ntv Th~u.s.1nd 0g1., a,,.d NaCenU 

CampttffiMncCal 

Bo>c-42◄9 

~ •om 5,600.l,'41"'-1 
u .... 

$820,000.00 

Sl!0,00000 

2491 

Page: 24 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

2024-05-25 Ch #:4666 $878 000.0(! 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOJ<2?'5 

AC:'IIE.ALBERTATC·\1011.l) 
T; (~f;ll 545 2e1, ► 1,ro;l!i~e 417'. 

- ~-·=""~•Q­
~• .... 11»1 n 

OiN~Mf!in<lt'l'f f •IM lloDIIWIII t.iott,n,-011:aoc, nn 

Comp,u.rF"ll'O!LIIII 

8o:ic-U49 
1,Aa,j ,111• ·MN" !.6002~~9 
U,,;\ 

US004666 

S,~Oi.J0::!4 

S 811,00001) 

•□ rn Hi.S9E. □ 'i•' 1,,5 ,~aoe.?aooooo..-

2024-05-28 Cha#:4672 

PAV 

6UNWOLO FARMS 
eO)IH~ 

At.,..l:,,LeERTAl1PJOI..O 
T\("63)!46-"'8 F: 1~·»)5-46-4119 

Nlr<rl-lundrrd Mtyl="ci-.,rTtw;,-..,und Ol)Jl1riandNoC4-nts­

Compe&rflnm,clol 
Bgx4249 

lhrNle NJ4 W:0Z-U4' 
US< 

$954,000.0(!_ 

US004672 

$ 9.i41,00000 ~·-
_, 

2024-05-28 Ch #:4670 ·-- _ j990,000.0D 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'°'"' Al'"MC.lLBEATA.TOM:IAD 
1:1M1:1J!A& ~e1e ,,140311!,11e...i~10 

M:N~•l:Clkl!.c'I .. ~ Ogj-..a!ldlll(,(C,lb 

CompurFNll.t;lo.l 
6,Q..:4249 

~t•Jl.~ 5'00..'--tl49 
USA 

ll"OOt.Ei?Ou• i:o:103q .. ,0301: 

2024-05-29 Cha#:4697 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
, EO>l26~ 

ACl.tE.AlD[ls-A.IIMOA-] • 
T :MJJ)~,; .. ;,e1a F,(•C..;1~&-41:-0 

Ela/It Hll~drrd 8(111 Thou~irld OoU..-s Md tl
0

0 C•nu 

Com~urfiro,cial 
8011~2◄9 

Marika1o MN !16002-<4219 
USA 

US004670 

5!.!l-".:024 

5 9%,000.00 

~_808,000.00 

O'J!) .. US004697 

$R(l8,000.00 



CWB 

2024-05-29 

SUNWOLO FAA.MS 
Ht)K?lll'I 

ACME ,'1,l:iERTA T~CAQ 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:4698 

t (•OOJflolFJlll~ P. C•OOl~tJI •11; 

Sawn Hundr,:~ fightySi~ Thcl1Jiand Do1la11111d No~nl.s 

Comp,:u finr:111ci.al 
BoK ◄Z49 

~(O,~~OlJ ... 1419 
USA 

2024-05-30 

P111bu.n Gra'.n ard I MCI 
poi,g)lu 

Chq#:4781 

$786,000.00 

US00469B 

Y22ll024 

S7!6.U0000 

$91,876.03 

US004781 

DATE 5/2fl/2 02 4 
~IM DD m·y 

$ "'U9J,876.03 

Parbttln SD LJSA 
!i7366 , ,,..--- I 

l,Ol, □ J,~L,E,91:.O911' 1.,5 

2024-05-30 Cha#:4790 _$6,0~7.34 

PAY 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
DOX~e. 

,i.ct,IIE,ALBEATATil\CiJAO 
T:(403) !~6 3816 F: (LOJJ.'W>-41711 

sempe- Fl FarfTlS T l'I.K~IJ\g ~LC 
POBoxJ90 
Pllulllna IA USA 

"""' 

- ~ ('(7-"'~Jol,jlfol¥ 
f U.lilJ\lo .. ,.,_ , , , 

PER,-, 

US004790 

DATE Jt1&2~~, 
0 •6,097.3-t 

US.OOLW:i 

6UHVIOI fl F,',R~I:; 

U69,A 

2024-05-31 Chq#:4785 $4,822.18 

Pf,Y 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
n:i~ ~Ill> 

ACl.1.: ,ALBERI'/.. TIJ(,101,0 
T:(-'00~-6<~10 F: (.AOOI S4C: 41?n 

US004785 

DATE 5!10/202.1 
M><OOl'm 

$ »"1,822,lB 

us L>CJ.1.A/(3 

Cottingham&. But!=- llllNw<A llF/,Fl.16 

PO e0ll 7"1J3 ~ ' 
Ceral~lre:i.m IL USA ~ E'R• ~ --

•- - · ··:~9~~--- ---------- .. c .. C· --~-- • . _ J 

2024-05-29 

6UNW0LD FARMS 

""""' ACME,ALBEAIATOMt.<\O 
l;(•Cl1~l818r-(100)5'1C•179 

2492 

Page: 25 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Ch #:4699 $691 000.00 

PAY 
S1~ ttwndrtd ,..,rJf'lyOn ■ 11>0~1.1,nd Dcll~fl, ll'd Na ~nt~ 

'691,l.lll0,00 

C:0111pnrf11111nc1al • • 
Bc,,. ◄249 

~T• illt>I :l,r,.oa-Mf-0 
USA 

2024-05-30 

BUNWOLD FARMS 
DOXC'~ 

,C,.Cr-lE,.l,U:1:ltl.0.IOUIIA(, 
- ,,;.,1: 6◄il•:JBl8 F. :--1,:,,::1)"'1!1 ~,~ .. 

P"'1i:StonGrainandF.:m..l 
?Cl ElclxU 
Pa:~IDn SD u~ 
57366 

-----·-- - -

2024-05-30 
I 

PAY 

ISUNWOLD FARMS 
IIQX2ij6 

~ALBERTATOI.IRAO 
T:(4D~)~t0 ~a,e f: (40l) s.s-.11,i:. 

Chq#:4782 
-C~N&DliNWH~IU>l/11,M 

C.\I.0.Y:-o,\l1•P•11 

Chq#:4696 

O.TE 

$76,168.5~ 

US0047B2 

5/2[]/7024 
MH r,;; Y('('( 

••·76,L68.S6 

US004696 

DATE '1/30/202"1 
101 CD Y'n'Y 

U.S-tlOU.,.O:i 

TylerAndCrSCfl 
,qo()UncdnSt 
O!nleivlle: 5□ LSA 
S701◄ 

"" ~,'~.<;;fo': 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
RQ>r>M 

J.OliE!,tLBEFITATC'A~At 
l'.-':l.!1)54&3111& F:(4CJj~6L17) 

Chq#:4777 

·~ow .houHnd six l'uncred si.:i:ty.l/"rN and Jg I 10~ 

CoCUri,11.rmlli.Buller 
PO Box 7"13J 
Olrol stmam ll USA 
60197 

$4,663.39 

US004777 

DATE S/3i2024 
H"I DO V'f"T 

..... --1,66339 

1010 L 2LC.l:li;ni::i1• L,5 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B01t268 

Jr,[:\Jt AU!tHIAT:~.1c,-..1 
T: \oiOI Sol&-:;;.::,a ~ r~~:r-,◄ li 41~ 

Ch #:4701 

Nllll! HMndr11! Nin ■ty F•ft ThOoJHnd Dollars and Na U!111.1; 

cc.,.p.-.rF11111ri'1ol 

Rox ~249 

USA 

2024-05-31 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
&llti!:t:i 

ACM'E ALBE:rlA ·ct.1 CAD 
T l•ul)~f>.311111:1 F.1•w;s,1~.1.1To, 

Ch #:4703 

Nine Hun~rt'd ~lll!'lly Nsi■ Th<Nu.'>d Dalla,, •nd: Na ~nu 

Campu.rFIMIICIDI 
80:a:'4249 
~t:,NJ,IS6tlClt••U.~ 
UOA 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
•1~:l'~S 

nc•.1: • . "--~cJ11, -~~'. r.J.t 
T:(<tij3jli4.lllla F.M')l(:M~t•'l'~ 

•••Six thCJSi111(J lwn ~1111dre:! :an:l ~)ci 100 

:, Progress'o,:e PorkLLC 

~ • :IL~~ll~~.:r:ial S1!1'>10119 
Ul'KU VOR Karma,~. 5uite 1100 
rrvne C\ USA 

Chq#:4687 

$995,000.00 

599:s,nno.oo 

IJ.S-00\..U.f\S. 

~i~~;;.::::,_ 

$979_.(!.~0_.0(! 

01.1 US004703 

5i2).12.0l4 

S'il711,mlO.OO 

$6,200.00 

US004687 

DA.TE 5/15/2024 
'111 cc Y'rW 

u.ri,700,00 

• .:, D:X.LAH::i 

SLNY,'CLnr1.A1.1.l 

~~~~T 

- • •v-••9l!61'2-••- • - -------------------- - -' 

m1,a~2LoE.%,0~111 Lo5 

2024-05-31 Ch #:4700 $998,000.00 

SU!iWO~D fAfUI$ 
BOICi~ 

ACl.te. Al H~HIA lrAlrlM 
I lC:r.l! 5'16 :.111111 F 1◄0Jilj◄ e-1o1-,s 

Nina Hur,dr~ Nin■ty EilJ'ltTlloui.and Doll.>~and hl11C1nu 

COfflpt~r Fi"'1ncial 

Box ◄ 249 

USA 

S!191,UUD.OO 

u ... ~ • . ~ 

SIJ',IY,.0.,0fAA~ 

P!:'l -~~""'---'~los-•_cc.o_"" ___ _ 

l □ a. □ li'-'-CIEi □ Ci•• lt!!i o"OOCiCIBOOOOO," 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
,ox~ 

~"4E.,'Lfjfill"TOIJ-J-.U 
1jal0:J)6'11!13818F:[4ffl)'!i464"1il 

2493 
Page: 26 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31MAY2024 

Ch #:4702 $991,!J_!J0.Q0 

MNlti.nf,,,.lll-.irr.latl lli0,,;,..,-.1: Or,:.,11,1 •.loiS~Qm 

CgmpWF1n,1Jncicil 

611,ll,OOO.OO 

BOJC4249 

USA 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLD FARJIS 
BOY.'2GG 

ACI.E .. ~L!iEnTATIIIIDAll 
n c~_tS<e38rn P.i◄03)&.46-117~ 

1□ ~□ :ii.i!a.s.i;i&□ i;i.,. L.!!i ,.aaoqq 100000,... 

Chq#:4788 
..... C7IIV'I-IW,t,U,IIUltNIM 
...... IH, ◄ Gl'PIIKTI"' 

C.\U..\P",1'8Tll'lT 

$20, 169.62_ 

US004788 

DAlE S/20/2024 
MJIIDO'('('ff 

... TWM!)' ti'ott5and one hundred sl~n.inemld 62 I 100 0 •20,169.62 

PrirneTirneE-q,~LlC 
esoso~RD 
Cor.cic=i SD llSA. 
573;3.8 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS ..,, ... 
ACrlE.:.LBE'TJATMll\.",O 

T;!•OO:•t-Oi818 F";{~CJj&'E~rm 

•-s1~,·1u11hltnd lwohu1d1t<I ~ndxit/103 

~~ ~~~c~e:nt LLC 
•• /lt1n: Q:IIMIO"li.llServlcin!] 

19~~0 Von K.1rrnunt.ve, Suite .1l00 
Irv.n(.> C\ USA 

Chq#:4682 

IJS Da.LAl'IS 

... - --"-~~~?§~£~""'~"'---"'.,fl=------=­
f't:H: Q· IJ 

US00~682 

DATE 4(30(2<l21 
11'1 llu YY~< 

,.us,200.00 

11:;J'lQLLARS 

sur1w:,1n~,u:us 
)).b.~ir.:;,r.cc.cJHT 

C• C 
-•- ... !JU-U---------------------·---- ..J 

2024-06-01 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
1!10)!26'; 

ACME,ALBC"llAlWOlo\Q 
T: f'I0~)!,.16 :11115 F t•CJ1!.lt...i1TII 

Chq#:4709 

5~ H161dr>!d Nir>ety,-.NDTh<NH'ld Doll~J'ld IIJoQinll 

Gompccr F111(11'1clal 

B~K 42..11~ 
N~UWI ~l..4.t•UI 
USA 

$792,000.00 

US004709 

S:2~ilOH 

SJOi:,000.00 

US COLLARS 

CIJN",•,'OLDFA!;',!S 

•t.._ ~\"US/\CC.-0.JtC 

~El'I: 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-01 Chq#:4708 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

N:.NE...A..6EflTATUo!IIIAO 
1 !40:JJMf...V.1~ r 14mJf>lr~417A 

lilhl r-r.,ndrw:d T.,,.ent-t, Twa Thcuund Dulbl• •nd No C•~• 

Compu.r Financ.ial 

S,a.(-'1249 

Mankato MN 5e002•42-49 
UOA 

2024-06-01 Ch #:4706 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
11:)~J:fiij 

ACli~.AUIUlTA'ftll.Olo,r,Q 
T·{"03)5-4'1>!!B11!1 F 1403i5o<ll-t1711 

.,,...,_,,,,wun111o.-
• t; .. e,,, .. ,I/\T'l'f'1~, 

fi1i,1'lTH11nd11!1dfartyT11<tclh11ui,1nd D<ill11s1ndNot.n~ 

Co"'fle&rflnci11ci11I 
la;c ◄t◄9 

Mankala MN ,56002--4249 

U5' 

2024-06-01 

,-y 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOK~-!6 

A:':\U-.Allli:HlATC!MDAr. 
T;14C;t1~6~18 F(400]Ci40417'0 

Ninll!' Mundl'l!'d Jlhy ThllUHrld Oo0•1 .,d NoCen\1 

Coriiprcrfir!IL'1dal 

ao., 4Z•~ 

$822,000.00 

$&2::2,000 ,00 

$843,000.00 

CX,<;" US004 706 

S.'l-t!!ON 

$143,000,0f) 

$950,000.00 

US004704 

5124.'2024 

S 950,000.00 

USOOLU,,P.S 

BUN'NOU>F,O.Af,IS 

Ma:nluala MN 5b002•42◄9 

USA 
PEP: _ ),l,._~~ ... r-"'_'"_'°'_~, ___ _ 

2024-05-08 

SUNWOLD PARMS LTD. 
11CJY,?.tlfl 

"'-1-'E,\l.3Er.r..1,TC•,,0J,D 
T (oj.)3)~M818 F('-l\3;5-ln..:17:J 

'' 1Two hu.1i:ln:d lort)'-eiBht and 371100 

Soulhcn1lrrigatEn 
436-15 lr.dultt81 Way 
Cfiill-..ad. 8C CAHl,l>A 
VlR~ 

Chq#:1346 $248.37 

001348 

ClATE ~'!!Yl~~~. 
1-•~248.3"7 

~~ 

?£~~~~~ 
·-- - - ~--... , .. CI __ =..:,J 

2024-06-01 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BC-IU&e 

ACM!...AlOCflTAfCMOAJ 
l~Jl~U'IF:i&C.i\$,16-11;"9 

2494 

Page: 27 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Ch #:4707 $837 000.00 

~(" US004707 

El(lfltHla'ldrdlhirwSi,vPnThoLl!.and Dollu1,MN0C..-n1 

Compeer Fi!'41\.Ci11I 

$&17,0IMHJD 

8o.<'iZ49 

M.CltlkaloMN S6002-4Z'49 

U5' 

2024-06-01 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
Ml)t;:olif> 

ACME.ALB::R1ATCM~ 
T-(•tGl&~/1~,IIUI r"(IM)"-1~•'17!11 

Ch #:4705 

!~Ir!. NunOrtO s;ny Orw lhcu\.llnd Doi WO u1d NOG!:1'U 

Cump1:u flrou:lal .. ... ...... 
" 

8ax4i?.<W 
~••JIN S601)J""4] ft 

USA 

2024-05-03 

SlfiWOLD FARMS LTD 
BOXl~ 

.. cf.lE.AL9El'IT.I\T1:-',4r)rfJ ' 
r::◄JJ)~J-©10 r;:~:;1(i&{;◄l~9 

rl'llrti4.llaEnerg\'Mzrkel::lng 
=Jo C09633C 
PO 6olC 96.'n ~.D":ln~ M 
O!lg•,y"8 
1V0'.!9 

2024-05-09 

SUNWOLlJ FAnM$ LTD. 
B0Xl!6G 

;1.cu.rr. ALC!fnTA TtlM 0.14 
Tl-(,q~u S::(4C~)St~rn 

... .,.llrce hundie<lfatt~unisli!H 100 

Ch #:1344 

Chq#:1343 

$86_1,00Q:...0JI. 

US004705 

5'2-4.'2024 

$861,000.00 

$4,036.35 

DATE 4/26/2024 
~M :: YIYY 

$341.59 

001343 

OATE ◄/215/202◄ 
HI-I DD VffY 

Slltf'NCIDFAA415 

- All''\h _,.--.,..__ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-09 

SUNWOU) •AA"'9 em, 
eo>:~s 

~Cl.I!: ,._BEATP. TJM o~o 
T:(•C:i:S...,J6•,8 F:14.)~)5,48411') 

-s1..:hundredthl-ty1ndxx/100 

Outlav,Elllerpr,scs 
Jal!>M Bau~r 
Bo-.;1287 
~mbey/1! 
TOCZ.::0 

2024-05-15 

SUNWOl.D FARMS LTD. 

""'"· IICME,.l.l.OER"fATll\10.:.J 
T:(~00j!i.i.6•J!18 f;l•0J11!~-11rJ 

Sou!.110:luntryt..llMAlcd:Equll]ITll!nCLld. 
1J'25•:J6Sl~tr4orlh 
l.e1Jibr'.dg11 AB CANA.VA 
'rtllfl..5 

2024-05-15 

SUNWOLD f'ARMS LTD, 
;;Q)(2t~ 

.-c11E,.~L6EF.7-1.I0\1CAO 
I (~1'1) ~~: .. II! t, 1400: !4:, ~-7~ 

KP~~G L1.P 
T'i318 
P.0.HLJ ■ 434S,5tat:lan1'. 

rurunto or, 
MSW7A6 

Chq#:1341 

Chq#:1353 

Chq#:1351 

$630.00 

DATI 4/26/2024 
"11"1 oo nvv 

"""'"' 
~.;rlWQI.OFIA/,15 

001341 

PES ¾~ 
PF.A:C• 

$1,284.18 

ODl:153 

DATE 5/9/2D2'4 
t.:~ D:J YVYY 

.t••L,284.LB 

°'°'-l.l:1$ 

:t11t,•1taO'ANQ 

'" )Ill-~ · 
""' -. 

$3,370.50 

001351 

DATE 5,'9,'2024 
MM OOWYY 

---- -- - - - --- - ----
I•JO i1,3S i1,I° 1: □ :IO:IE:J11•0:l □ I: 

2024-05-25 

SUhlWOLD i:AAMS LTD, 
BOX2"6 

#.CME AL.SERTATOt.la.\11 
T:(4DJ)54~ 381& F 1¥19)!'11!-417D 

"'"Tnree hun:!red ltlrty--01EJ ;;ir,d 25l 100 

ClleQ11ePrtntsotuUon5JOC 
~U • 121S 1.1.te Sylvan Orlwt: Sf 
Qil~~ AB CAHACA 
T2l3ZS 

Chq#:1350 $341.25 

001350 

DATE S/91202~ "': 
MM Dl)Vffl 

·••341.25 

.,.· t>Qu..t.nD 

&i,ft,-M:11,nU;~ 

w~ ~'\' 

Pli:FI:"· 

•"Nlre~undred,en,i:y-llvoau~ WI 100 

AL• Liquid!! Canada Tn:-_ 
.'-0;2042 
PO Bax 6711Q, Stn Centr&'illc 
MontrMI QC 
IL1t::4J:i 

2024-05-15 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. --·•ci~.u. .. c11;:RTA1Ii!,m:,fl 
T•(~rt'\JS~6-081!1 F::~~Jj516-117" 

""four hundred t.wmJ.,-or.o an:: 57 J ,co 

AutaValueDRJmhcllcr 
P.O. Boxl~0 
300SauthRail'Nil'/;,,,e. East 
Drum!V!'.ler ACl CANADA 
TDJ ayo 

2024-05-24 

SUN.WOLD FARMS LlD. 
EIYX~l!fi 

,\L":HE,Al.8E"l-,'1t1MOAU 
r.(~"''~~r;.,n1n "i•u~•~-4170 

O!nl@rQne,'uCOSelWlll 
So11 671 
4JZS-5-4Ave 
f\lmb:y A'1 
TCC2J0 

2024-05-28 

SllHVIOLO FARMS LTD. 
ilOf.20(; 

P,C•.to:!.1,I.DE;f'!.;"J,,TC•'•10J.O 
T·(dll::.ISo'b-31118 F:,4Cl;:i~S--U7D 

'J)a~ta Ent:-gy M11rketng 
r.Ja C096J3C 
llOBru:!161.:1. StutlonM 
Ollg,,ry JI.H 
T2P o::g 

2495 

Page: 28 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Chg#:1347 $975.30 
I 

0013◄7 

DAiE 5!912024 
/"~Or>.,..YY 

,~,975.30 

()l)l 11:S 

»iLll'r,VOLDF.o.a.o 

.. 

Chg#:1348 

Chq#:1349 

* ~y"'~,•~~:• Sll"ll 

"""--'·""''"· 

Chq#:1358 
,.. "'-~01a11w•~nn~1.,,., 

C..\..-IISI.V. ~-zp ~I 

~421.57 

0013-l.8 

bATe !iJ9/2024 
Mr-',DD'«'fY 

·••-121.SJ 

001349 

DATE 5/91202'1 
wt IJO nv, 

$3,714.85 

00135B 

DATE ~_t,l."J/"l.O~ 
MH DD ,-~w 

'""'""3,71'1.85 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-05-28 

$UNWOLD FARMS LTD, 
00[1" 

Am,E.ALBE=!TI.TOMQAO 
T; (~~Jl 5~~0-10 r; (4001,-IG-.! 17\1 

··•fourtn6ldre~sevenlyand40110D 

<iwngsw Enlc~rtscs Ltd. 
SuilS.230 
MOC"JCl'lfnn':.CrP.ScentNW 
C.il~ry AD 
'11GOB4 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLD 'FARMS LTD. 
80)(2118 

J,.;.;Mt; AW'.:Ar .. r:11,1u,t.O 
T '~~\~&JIii~ F·t~J)5,:,04 1:l'9 

-•rwo ~.undlM Sld)'·ti.O Bild 21 r 100 

Bhw Hounl.:l1n PoMlr 
Ba11:l538 
RrQ.~ ~IQ1,mli!iri Ho~ A! 
T◄T 182 

Chq#:1356 

Chq#:1354 

$470.40 

001356 

DATE 5ll3/2D24 
VJ.10DYYV'I' 

0:,U..0,"'3 

~IJ)ft';OLD PfJ,,YS 

CATE 5/2.1/2024 
M~ CO Y'ff1 

"•·262.21· 

001 354 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLO FARMS LTD. 
eo:u~~ 

/ll;i,,,,-'./11.fflcHMIOl.tffAn 
~t'IO.m,j(.))10 f:(.t(m~H'J 

2496 

Page: 29 of 29 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 MAY2024 

Chq#:1352 $55,321.35 

.. ~~~~~-II 
t~ ••fr -oh 

001:)!;2 

OATE SJ9/2024 
M/-111D m'I' 

•-F1fty.rv11lhouMllndl'lraehundre<!tw1mly,c111eend35/100 •••sS,321.JS 

J8'169C3 "lbMa Ltd. 
c/o 1'11d11ei1.ra OJ~or11 FarmlrQ 
RR •3 u-.,,, 
HL2N3 

2024-05-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 
B0~:.':111 

ACl,IIE, ""-SEFIT,4TOM:>ACI 
T;(l.t"JI 1>4-, J&I~ ,- l.l.'IJ)l'a~ll &179 

••·r.,..otiuOOredlen.1ndn:l lOO 

Oulki>YE!mprlse~ 
lamesl!a1..1er 
Bax12.07 
R.i"nbeV AB 

""'"" 

Chq#:1357 

C'IOI.\.AAS 

t'Ul ~f1.,u1 

PHI C..• 

$210.00 

001357 

DAlE ~2.;f~ 

..... 21 □ 00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM DAO 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No.of cheque images: 124 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Date Descrietion Withdrawals($) Deposits{$) Balance($) 

JUN 01 Balance Forward ______ 3,212,436.02 

2497 

j uN 03 ··- c ~egu~_p~e_osiJ ______ , - - - ··· - -=-.= ... =- 7 75,ooo":Oo- 3,987,436.02 
JUN.03 ... __ ....... Cheque Deposit_ ... --··-"···--· .. ···-· .. --..... _ .... __ ... __ .... _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ...... __ ...... __ , 723,000.00._ .. _ ..... 4,710 436.02 _ 
JUN .03.... .. .... Cheque Deposit ........... _ . . _ ............ -..... -.................... _ .......... _ .. _ ·-- ... ·- ...... ...... ...... ... -· ........ 793,000.00, ... ... 5,503,436.02 _ 
JUN 03 .... . -....... Cheque. Deposit- .................................. -...... --... --.. · .. --...... -... --.. - ..... - .............. ........... - .. - .. _ .. __ ..... 8091.000.00 ·-.. -... 6,312,436.02 .. 
JUN 03 f h_eg!;l_~ _ _GLeared ..... __ _ ··- ·- ~~1.Q_()0i)Q- _ .. _ ..... __ .. _ .. _ _ -· 5,366,436.~2 _ 

Cheque Number 4715 
JUN 03 _ ....... _ .. Cheque .Cleared ...... ... _ ..................... _ ........... __ .............. -- .. -" .. --- .. - .... 979.000 .. 00- ...... __ ... _ ........ __ .... ,_ .. _.,_ .. _ ........ _ ... 4,3871436.02 _ 

JUN 03 -: ... g~jij~: ~~~~ee; •4 712 
... ~:::·=::::::.~::=.::::=-=::~~::::::..=:::.=::::: ... ::) 66,000. oo- :~::: ..... ~:~:~:=::::::: ..... ::: .. ::::~::::::::=:::::::= .. ::: 3,421 . .436. o( 

Che ue Number4713 
J@.03,_ .. - .. c'fi~g11i'tiearer ._ ..... - _ _ _____ 951,000.00- ... ___ .. _ ~--- 2,46~,436.~f 
...... ..... - _ _ g_tieque Number4714 .. _ .. ___ ... _ ·- __ 
JUN 03 Che ue Cleared .. _ ... .. -... --..... --.. -· _ ___ .. _ 980,000.00- ... _ -·------ 1,484,436.02 
~~==·-==:f.~_~91.J~l"!_!J !:!1ber _i7.~ 1 ________ ,....._ ____ .... ,. ......... _ ·---.. _____ _,....... ..-- __ .. ---.. .. 
JUN.03._ ..... _ . Cheq1.Je. Cleared .. __ .. __ .. _ .. _ ... ., __ ., .. ___ ... __ ... _ ......... 996,000.00- _ _ ---- ., ___ .. _._ .. _ _ .. 4881436.02 
................. - ........ Cheque.Number.471.0 ......... ---- --· ·- ·--.. -•·• ... _ ... ___ .,._ ......... - ... ·- .... - .... ~ .. _ ...... _ 
JUN 04 .. .. _ .... Cheque Deppsit .... ____ .,_ .......................... - ....... - .... ·- · .... - .... ----·· 957,000 .. 00._ 1,445,436.02 _ 
JUN 04 Che ue De oslt ·---- 912,000.00 2,357,436.02 
~.\:l!i..Q4 ·- ·c~e.gue_Qeposff' .. _ _ - -·~-.. - ~~~==--- .. -- - 9,Ltqoo.i}o--··~J~'!i.1~~:.9~-
JUN 04·-·· _ .... Cheque De osit ·-.. - ... " .......... _ ..... _ ..... _ .......................................... _ ...................................... - .............. 984,000.00 _ ... -· ... 4,318 436.02 
~.U..~. o.~ ....... fh.~g~e..c;;1~aE~d... --- ....... ....... _ ........... -................... -...... -........... _. ~1-.~.,0.9.Q;.Qg~.... ... . _ ......... .. .. .. 3,1.7.~,_1.~6.:9.2 ... 
.... .. -·-·-· .. ·· ..... _ .. ., Cheque, Number .4 7.1.7 . .......... - ............ , ......................... - .... - ....................... ~ ... --............ __ _ 
JUN 04 Cheque Cleared 851,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2,622,436.02 
(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2498 
Page: 2 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

. ~~- ·-··Cheque.Number.4716 ·-··•••• ···"•········ .... ........ ··- ···-··· 
JUN 04 . .. E·~:~t·: ·2~~belr·4fB•f- ·-·-···-•• ····•- ....... . . .... ... ·•· ··• ·- .. . .. 11.8,8~4.~~~. ············ - ·· ··· ·----········ ..... ?,5Q~,?~1J( 

JUN 04 • ······-·g~:~~=·~~~~ee~4783 ••• -:::::::::::::::::·. · 

JUN.04 • Cheque Cleared 

_____ 99,023.44- ----··--···---

Cheque Number 4791 
JUN <54 Cheque Cleared 

j QN 04 .. .. ·:::::::g~:~~=:~~~~:~:::~: 
JUN 04 Cheque Cleared . ·- . .. . .. .. .. . . 83.6_.0_Q~ .. Q9=·::···· :::····:: .. ::::: -·::::::: ·:::.::~.:: ... : .. :=.:·: ... : ••• .. 4~(544:1 8 •• 

;~~·~~:~~~··g~:~t=~~~tstt 4i 1~ .. -=-.. :··· ..... - ... --.. ·-· ........ ·-··-··· ... - ........ .. 977,000.00 1:021,544.18" 
. ··········-· .., . . .... _·-·-- ··--------------

JUN.05 ... - ... Ch~ue D~poslt .... -···--···-··· ___ ···--···-··- B85,000.00 2,006,544.18 
JUN.05··--··-·Cheque Deposit __ - ·- -· 989,000.00 2,995,544.1 8 
~UN 05 .... C!:1._~g_l:!~e osi~ _ _ _ ·-···-·- .. 993,000.00 ~.~!l!J.!5~4.1.8 _ 
!1_UN 0~.-- _.f~~e 9.~eosit __ 996,000.00 4,984,544.18 
JUN .os····-·····- Cheque. Cleared .... ,_ .............. -- .. ~---·-- 987,000 • .Q0- • 3,997 544.1..fl.. 
.. . .... -·· ··-····· .. Cheque. Number 4721 .. ·••-·••· ... - .. _ .. _ .. _ 
JUN.as .............. Ch~que.Cieared._··············-··•·· ---· 
_ ------- Ch~que Number 4722 ___ - - ··--- _ 
!1_U~ 0§ __ .f~~ue Cleared __ . -·----

971 ,000.00- ······· .. -··--· 3,026,544.-.:!!I_ 

... 969,000.00- ....... • ............... ...... __ 
Che ue Number4723 

~UN 0,2__ _ 9 .~eg.~~.-91~..?.E!:..t ...... ........ ............ -·· _____ _ 
...... _ ..... - ... _.Cheque. Number.4724 ···- -··· ···--··· ..... .. 
JUN 05 .. _ Ch~que Cleared ··-- ___ .... _ .. _ a91 oob.oo-··- '-·•- .. · ..... ,-,. 
. . ..... - ... -..... Ch~que Number 4725 _ _ ·-· ----···· ......... ,,,., ___ ,, ........... ~·····-··--- • • 

~UN 05 -· .. _ 9.~.~q_l:!e g1e~r~.~. ... ......... . .. _ ......... _ ............. _ .. . 8,000.00- ·--·- 198,544.18 
Che ue Number 4816 

JUN06 .. --. _CheqUe ~b~pOSit ...... _ .. ,_, .... ~ ..... _ ... __ ···,nm-•---·_··-·_.,_ , .. - · ...... 948,000.00 1,146,544.18 

JUN 06 ····-·- Che9.ue Deposit _____ 935,000.00 2,081 ,544.18 
JUN 06 . C~ que Deposit ··- ----··- _ _ _ _ __ • 925,000.00 3,006,544.18 
JUN 06 Chegue D~osit 86J.,.90.Q;00 3,873,544.18 
JUN·o5····:·::~. :ch~ q.ue Cleared·.:::=_ ..... _ ... _ ... -·-·----· -· ·····-·· ' ...... 947,000.00- ... ___ - ··~ 926,544~18·-
.. . .... ,_.Chegue.Number.4726 
~.Y..N 06 .9~.~.9.':!.~- 9..l~~d. ·- ··- _______ _ .. ·-···- 2,066.67- . ~---.... -··- . 2,924,477.51 ... 
·- _ .... -.. ·-··· gh~.':!!l~'!'b~_r:_~.81} . 
JUN.06 .. ___ .. Ch~que Cleared. _ ,._ -····- ·····-··-····· - .. ···-...................... 3,604.97- . __ • 2,920,872.54 _ 

JUN OEf =- - g~:~~= ·~:~:~ 
47

~~ ... . :===-~-= .. ::.:··:::: .~~::::.-._-_-_-::1.7 .... ,957 '. 46- ... 

_ ......... ·-·-···"- Cheque Number.4797 -··--------- - ·- ···--··- ----..... _,., __ 
JUN 06 ........... Ch~que Cleared_ ..... .. ., __ ._.,_.,_, .. _ .. _. ____ 8l 4,000.oq~ 2,028,91.5.14 

--·--··· _,,.,,_.Cheque Number 4729·-·······-······ 
~l)N 0§ Cheq!J~ .Cle2!~d ··- __ _ 926,000.00-. ······-··-·····-................. -·· ..... 1,1.02,91 5.14 

Cheque Number 4 728 
JuN··o6 .. Cheque Cleared·-··· ···- ... ......................................... - ........ __ 933,000.00- -·- -··· .. - ···- _ 169,915.14_ 
_ ~- - Ch~ que Number 4727 .... _ ......... - .. - _ . ., ...... ·-·· .. ---··· 
JUN 07 ·- .. Cheque Deposit. ... .. ............ ·-· .. ··-····-·· .. · .... ___ _ 
JUN 07 ___ Cheque D~posl.t;.. _____________ _ 
~lJ..~ .. P.J Che ue Dee.C?.2it --· ___ _ 

- 740,000.00 96gJ)15:·14·"" 
798,000.00 1,707,915.14 

·•• -··- .... i6i,ooo.oa - · ...... ··2,474,91 5·:·14·· 

JUN 07 Cheque Cleared 650,000.00- 1 \824,915.14 
(Continuedi 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it al the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2499 
Page: 3 of25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

.. 1.,_254,9~7 .53 __ 

6,200.00- ' 1 \233,014.65 
(Continued, 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
Che ue Number 4805 

Withdrawals($) 

2500 
Page: 4 of25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

~l!_~~ --···--2~:g~: ~~e~~~~-4810_ - -=-=:.-_--- - ··- . __ ~:! ! 20~.o~~ -··==::=~ .. - .. --.. - \ :1~~.814.~ §_ 

JUN_1.1 ..... __ .Cheque_Cleared __ ·····-····- ·-··- ··-··-·----·· ·-- ·--·- .. ·· _ .. .... _.. 111,911.73- - ··- 1,073,902.92 _ 
... .. ____ .... ....... .. Cheque Number 4792 ....... _ ............. ... _ ...... - ,-.... •- •·- - ... .. _.. ... .. . .. --.. 
JUN 11 Cheque Cleared 128,853.51- 945,049.41-

- .. .f~~Q~_!'JUrf!~r 4793 .... _ .. _ .. - - ·•· 
JUN 11 .. - pheque Cleared .... _ _ __________ 6] '6o.oo- ·-- ··- · 
__ .. _ .......... ~ ct1eque. Numbe[ 4811 .. - · _ ... _ _ , .. 
JUN.1.1 _,. ...... Chegue.Cleared_ .. _ ... _. __ .. _ .... _.____ .. __ .. _ ... 879 000.00-

... 938,849.41 __ 

~~~ -~~•••••••n==~~~~=~§:i~{:f;:;;••~ •=::=~::=••••~~=:::~-• .. ••-.. -•,--.. ,.•- - ••- •- ••• - -- --;~J~~~~-~- •-• _•_• ,. 1-:;;;;:;::,;:: 
JUN 12 Cheq_ue Deposit _ __ ... _ ,,_ ,. __ ... _ __ 848,000.00 2,523,849.41 
JUN 12 ....... Cheql;!e Deposit _,,_. ____ .. _,_ .. _., ... ... _ ....... _____ __.. 861 ,000.00 3,384 849.41 
JUN 12 Cheque Cleared ... ---·--· .. - ---·-··-5,800.00· • _ 3,379,049.41 

Cheque Number 4809 ___ ... _ .. ..... _._ ............. - ... ·- ---
JUN 12 __ Ch~que Cleared ,,_ .. ,,, __ ,, .... - ..... - -- ......... _ ............ -·--·- .... 8~5.100,g.~o.: ... ........ .._.. _ .................... .. 2 ... 5.~.4,94~.~.1 .. . 
. ___ ___ ,,_ ..... _ .. _.Ch~que Number 4744 
JUN 12 . . .... qh~_gue Cleared _______ 861 ,000.00.. ________ 1,673,049.41 
_ . .. ·•- -----~·~-~q~-~.~ ber 4743 ......... ________ --·-- ···-- __ .. _ - ·- . ___ ......... .. 
JUN .12 .. _ ..... _ Ch~que Cleared ......... _ .... - ............... _ ..................... - ............................... - .. 787 ,000.00- .............. - ..... ................... _ ..... __ ... _ ... _ .. _ .... 886, 049.41 ... 
JUN 

12 
. Cheque Numb·er4746 _ .... - .. - .. - - .. - ..... - .. ___ ... ··- ............ ... . ..-.--... .. . .. _ .............. ··- ...... _ 

-· . Ch~que.Cleared ... ···- .. - ....... .. _ ... .... .. -- - --·-· _ .............. - 829,000.00· ·- ...... _ .. _ ..... --· ....... _ .. __ ,,._ .. ___ ______ 57,049.41 .. 
Che ue Number4745 

JUN 13 ~ c.~~9.uf::! ... Q.~po~!t - - - ·- _ -=-= ~--.. =-·~-==-··~~f1 !oog:Q.Q·- - ·- ) -3~.Q~.1 ( 
JUN .1.3 . .. .. _. Cheque DE:f?osit ..................... ·-···-··- .......................... - ... _ ....................................... - ...... _ .. _ .. _ ..... _ ............. _ 855 000.00 ................... 1,783,049.41 .. 
~LJ..N .. 1 ~ ........... fheg.ue .. l?,~eps.it. ... ... ...... .... ... ... ... ······- ..... .. .... ..... ..... .... ..... ... ... .. ... . .......... ~.~2,_9.0.Q.:00 .......... ?,!.6J§!.019·.1.1 _ 
JUN.13 ..... - .. Cheque.Deposit ...... - ..... - ................................... ___ ..... - .. - ... ···- - - ·- .. " ........ _ ........ - . - ..... - ..... 762,000.00 ..... - ... ·--· 3,377,049.41 .. 
::!_UN 13 g~!l .. 9.ll~.fl!!:a.!!2. -·-- ·- - ·--- - 728~0cgl0- _ ..... - ·- 2.!.649,~~.:4..:1 . 
___ .. __ Cheque Number4749 .. - .. - - .. ·- - .. - _ __ ....... - ... - .. - - ·· .. •-·-·-·-- ____ _ ... _ _ .... _. _ _ .. __ _ ·· - - .. · . 
JUN 13 .. _ .... Che_que Cleared ... __ .... _ .. _ ......... ·--·· · ...... .......... - .... ...... _._ ...... _ .. 783,000. DO'· ... _ ........... ·-·· .. ·--· .... ..... 1,866,049.41 .. . 
-···· ........ ... .._ ~.h..~9!:!.~ .. ~l;l.~b~r 4.?. 4~ .. .... . ... ..... .. .. .......... ..... ... ...... ... ... ... .. .... ... ....... .... .... .. .... ···--... ... .. .... _... ... ... - · 
JUN 13 ...... .. Cheque.Cleared .. - .. - .. -·. _ ....................... _ ...... - ..... _ ......... - .. _ .. 806,000.00- ........ - ................ -,,. ... _._ ..... -............. 1,060,049.41 .. 
JUN

13 
.... Cheque Number4747 _ .. -· .. --·-__ ·-

835
.
17 

.. -· _ ___ _ ... 
............ Cheque Cleared .. _ _ ------------• _ _ _ ____ _ ____ 1,059,214.24 _ 

~- ...... .. .. ~h.~9.':!.e. ... ~!:Jmber 4798 _ _ ____ ............ . ... ____ .. _ _ .. _______ ......... _ ., ....... ... _ __ .............. - .... - -
JUN 14 ........ Cheque Deposit .. __ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ._ .... 674,000.00 ..... 1.,733,21.4.24 
JUN 14 ............ Cheq\Je Deposit .. .. - .. -·---·-.................. - .. - ..... - .... - .......... - .. _ .. _ ..... - .... - ....... _ ................. 764,000.00._ .. _ .... - 2,497,214.24 _ 
:!Y~J_4_ -··-.. C~,.!'!9!:!,!3_ Dep~.~i.t_. ________ 781 , .. 0QQJ!9 3.!.?.78J.21j .2j_ 
~~14 .... ......:f.~!39!:.le D.~P~.~i.!.__ .. ·- ---·--- ..... .... - ....... _.~,?.~.00.9.~Q.9. ........ ~ 1.Q4.!.214.?.!_ 
JUN 14 Cheque Cleared 886,000.00- 3,218,214.24 
_ .. - --Cheq~e- N:im.~~!:.~I.~? .... __ - ~~.==--·- ··::=::=--.. --.. --. __ -~:~ _____ - .. -~ ~::~ - _ 
~Uf'-!.J 4 .... __ gh~_9ll.!:...9.J!l~red ........... 922,000.00- ____ 2.6.96,214.:.?i.. 
... -_ .... ......... - ..... Cheque. Number.4751 .......... ................................. - ... - ................................... .. _ ......... _ ..... _ ....... - ..... _ ..... _ .. _ ..... _ ---·---··- _ .... _ ... _ ..... - .......... . 
~.~.~ ... ! .1 .......... 9h..e9.':!.e .. ~ I~~!.~<! .. ·-·--........... .............. _ .... ......... ....... .. ..... _ ..... .... 948,9.QQ.09~.. ............. ... . .... . .......... 1.!.~48,.2~.~: .. 24 .. 

Cheque Number 4750 
JUN 17 .. .... Che~e Deposit _ _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ..... _ .. __ _ .. ___ _ _ .. • 685,000.00 .. _ _ .. 2,033,214.24_ 
JUN 17 - ·- Cheque Deposit _ _ _ ... _ .. _ - .. - .... ·-- __ _ - .. - ---·- _ 811_,ooo.oo 2,844,214.24 _ 
JUN 17 .......... _ ... Cheque. Deposit _ ... _ .... _ .. _ .. _, .... - ............. _ .. __ ...... _ ..... _ .. _ ............. _, ___ ._ ....... .............. 836,000.00 ._ .. _ .. _ .. 3,680,214.24 .. 
~u.N .. 11 .. .... _ .. _C::h~g!:!.e.D~po~it ........ ........................... -··- -...... -............. ....... ........ _____ .. _ .................... ~5 .. ~.\q_qg.:.9.9_ ........... -.~ ~3.~.!f~j .. _?.1 .. . 
JUN 17 Cheque Deposit 865,000.00 5\404,214.24 

(Continued1 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

JUN 17 -··-·····Chegue.Cleared .. _ ..... _ .. 
.. ... ... ... .. ....... c~.~.9.LJ.e .. t:-!um~~r..~.~2?. 
JUN 17 Cheque Cleared 
... ............... - ..... Cheque Number.4753 __ 

Withdrawals($) 

882,000.00· 

2501 

Page: 5 of25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Deposits($) Balance($} 

5,3~.137.03 .. 

... --·--- 4,488,137.03_ 

JUN.17 .. ........ . Cheque.Cleared ............. ....... - .. -·- - - - ..... - ....... 875,000.00· ...... _ ..... _........ .. ............... 3,613,137.03 . 
Cheque Number 4754 ___ - .. --.. 

JUN 17 .. _ .. Ch!:9Ue Cleared ________ 869,000.00· 
- ·••·- ....... _qh.eq!:!_~ ~.!:J,!!:lber 4755 _ _ ·--·-.. ·· _ . _ 
JUN 17 ·-···- .. ..fh.~_gue Cleare(/. _ - .......... _ .. _ ........... _ .. _ ... _ ..... _ .......... ....... ~53~,o_oo_.o_o_-______ ............ _ .. -· .. ·- 1,891.,137.03-
-···-•.. Cheque.Number4756 ..... _ .... _.......... .. ............ ..................... . 
JUN 17 - · .. _ Cheque Cleared ...... _ . 844,09.9..9.0- ·- ........... ___ __ 1,047,1.37.03 . 
- .. -... .. ....... Ch~que Number4757 ________ _ - ··· ______ .. _ ... - .. - - .. - - .. - .. - .... 
ll,Jt-J J!.. .. .. _ .. g~eqLJe g11:l~te~ -·-• . -·-·- _ ... - .-- .. 733,ooo.oo. -· - .. - 314,137.9._3_ 

Cheque Number 4758 

~U~U ?. ........ __f~equeC!~~re.~·-·- ·-· ... ·- ............. _ .. _ , ...... - ................ }8..,~~.9.-4:9· ............................................ ·~-... ?-7?..S.~~.5~_ 
.... _ .. _ ...... - ..... Cheque Number4825 .. -·-··-· .. ··--···-··- · ....... - ..... - ..... - .. - ........... - .. -·-··-·· .. -· ... - . ...... ___ ._ ....... ...... _ .......... _ ....... ___ ... .. 
~UN 18 __ .. f _'!_egue Q_ee_osit 891 ,.000.00 ... -1.-'~ 66,546:~ ... 
~u~. 1[ _ f !Je_gu.~P.~P_C?.~.~ _ _ __ .. _ ... _ .. _ .____ ____ _§.!~9·99_... - ~Q.¥ i§..46.~4-
JUN 18 -·--.... Che ue Deposit .. _ ..... _ .. _, ...... _ .. _ ..... _ ..... --... - . .. · .. ·-··--·· .. ·-·· .. ·-····-··-···-·-.. - .. _ ........ 862,000.00 ··-·· .. -·· 2,906,546.54 .. 
JUN 1.8 . ............ Cheque.Deps,sit ..... - .............. _ .. _ .. - ·· ........................... - ................. _ ..... _ ............................... 820,000.oo ........ 3,726,546.54 .. 
JUN .. 18 ..... __ .... Cheque.Cleared ......... _ ..... - ............... - ......... .. - ..... _ .............................. - ..... 7 ,849.34- ........................ _ ....... .. ................. - .... - ... 3, 718,697.20 
.. _ .. _ Chegue Number 4802 ._____ _ -'--"'"'"="-,-,. _,,_ ---.. ----=-= __ _ 
JUN 18 _ .. Cheque Cleared ·•-• .. ··-_ ... -···-··-··-·- --· .. 12,442.92- - -·····- .. ·-··-··- 3,706,254.~ 
-··-... - ..... Cheque Number.4829 ......... ......... ·--····-··-··-··· .. - .... - .. _· ___ .. _ ... ~··-· .... · .. ·-···-··-· .. -..... _ .. _ ..... _ ....... -·-··-··-···- ... .. 
JUN 18 Cheque Cleared 893,000.00· 2,813,254.28 - ...... chequ·e "ii.i'i:imtier":1ffs!f •· ......... -... .. ·-.... - .. - ................. __ .,_.. ...... .... .... .. ..... -..... .. .. .. . .. - ... , ... ..... ...... ...... .... ... . ..... _ 

~UN 18 ~ he9!:!_e_Clea~.~ . _ _ _______ .. - 876 10..Q_O:.Q.Q· ________ 1,937 ~~4.:.~ . 
__ _ Cheq!.'e Numoer4760 
JUN 18 _<;:..!1~9':!_e C~le_a.,..re_d~~- 1,075,254.28 _ 

_g.~_eq.':!_e Number 4761 
JLiITT 8 ... Ch~que Cleare __ d ______ ,,·--··--· .. --- .. ·a2·s,6bojfO:-:: ::. __ .. , .. - ..... - ... - ... - .... - ····-.. -· .. 246,254.28 .. 

JUN 18 .. 
Cheque Number 4762 
Cheque Cleared ~· ___ -::-_--.. --····-.. -·-·=- 98,3°if1f73-. - . ·-----·147,857.55-
Che ue Number 4795 

JUN 18 Che ue Cleared 
--·· .. - ..... - •. Ch-e ue .. Num-b-er_4_7_9_4.- .. . 

JUN 19 .,_ ... Cheque Deeosit _ .... _. --·-··· .... ·----.. -·---· - -- ·-· ... _ ... ____ .. _ 842,000.00 899,335.32 
JUN.19 .......... Cheque Deposit ...... ........ ____ 92a:oo'b] cf - .. --1·:a2[ 335j 2-
JUN 19. ..Cheque.Deposit. 944,000.00 2,769,335.32 
JUN 19_ -· Che ue Cleared -------·-- - .. ··- 888,000.00· ... - .. .. - . .. _. 1,881 ,335.32 . 

. . . ..g.~eq.ue_~_umber4765- __ ----· ·------=-,,----· .. -- - ---------·-•-··-
JUN 19·-··-·-·· .. Cheque. Cleared ·~--·-.. ---.. ·-··--···-.. -· ................... ·-· .... - ..... 908,000.00· ___ ---·-· .. --.... _ ..... _ ... _ .... _ .. _ .... - .... 973,335.32 .. 
.. -··· ... ... .. .. ... fh_e_q~.8.t!~~.~~.~-4.!.~j ................ _____ .................... -.. ... ......... ... .... .... ... . .. .. . . ......... _ ... _..... .... •-·• .. -- ----• 
JUN .. 19.-............ Cheque. Cleared--· .. ---·- ·-------..... - ............ - .......... _,. _______ 915,000.00· .... - ....... - ... --..... - ... -.... ·--··-··-------58,335.32 _ 
..,_,.~-=--- C,.,.h_9.q!!.!:: .. ~-~."!~er 4763 -··- ___ _ 
JUN 20 _ ... Cheque De osit ... - ------- .. -·- .... __________ _ 
~UN2,0 ..... c::~~.9!!.~ .. g_~£C>~(t ... . .. ....... ·- ··--··-.... 
JUN.20 .... Cheque.Deposit _, ... __ .. _ .... ,- .. - ••- .. - ··---

11 o,oCi'O.oo 768~335.32--
776,ooo.oo 1,544,335.32 
791 ,000.00 2,335,335.32 

J.~.~ .. ~o.. _ c;:!1equ.~ . .9eeo~ 810,000.00 3,145,335.32 
JUN 20 Cheque Cleared 81 ~1209.00. -·-- - --· - 2_ 33~.~35.32 
. ..~ ... Ch~qtJe Number 4766 
JUN 20 Cheque Cleared --------.. ·----· 806,000.oo:-·· 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed. during business hours. 
Collecl calls are accepted. 

- 7 ;s24,335.32 
(Continuedi 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2502 
Page: 6 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

741 ,335.3~. 

~.Q_Q3, 736.5..?_ 

3, 142)36,57 . 

- - 977 000.00- 2,165,736.57 ---- -·-·"- ... ...l. .. _,_ .,,__ ... _ ,,, __ ,, __ ,,,_ .. _,, ___ ,. ____ _ ,. 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

795,000.00 1,043,261 .39 a·4s:oocrno· ••• , .aaa,261 .Js 
---862,000.00 2\750,261 .39 

(Continued 



ewe 

JDN30 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

TOTAL: 

Business Account (Netting) 101013227463 

Date Description 
JUN 01 Balance Forward 

~.9..~ 03 _ ... Q!)JL':1.~-~!!.I..P.!:!Y..m~n! .. . . ... " ~ - •-•· 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 

- ·- ... _. Acct."No:1'31348 ...... - .. .. - .... - .. ....... .. 

J.U~ 04 c .~e9':!.e D~e£si!__ _ _ _ _ 
JUN 05 Online Transfer In 

... ,_ .... 873,000.00-

69,039,947. 75-

Withdrawals($) 

2503 

Page: 7 of25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

. ...T. 105,261.3~--

5,345,602.27 

5,345,488.27 

71,173,000.00 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

-----· .,,_ . ,.,_ ., , 

17,092.61 934,708.18 

- From AcCou-nt-f01oo·rr~i'3323 ,..,, ___ ,_~, .... _ ..... _ ... _ -·- -----· 7,109.91 _ . ... 941 ,818.09 __ 

JUN 05 Online Bill Payment --· .... - .... ···-·106;aso.93-.... = ..... =.-==--=---=:=- - · 840,957.16 __ 
- TROUW NUTRITION - WEST. CANADA . .......... "'" 

- .. ,-.... ,_, .. Acct. No: 1°31348 ... -

JUN 06 PreAuthorized Debit 
• , , , EFT Sunwold 

JUN 11 _,,_Cash Depos.it .- .. -- _,, _____ ...... -· - -.. -· .. -- .. ... _, ... .......... ---

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

_ . . - - -- 696,367.45 .. 

750.00 697,117.45 
(Continued) 
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Page: 8 of 25 

ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

~V~ 1.2 ..... - .... on.!.i.ne . .f3i1.1 .. .P~~!.11~~.L .... ... .... . .. ······-··-·· ... ... . .. -·· ...... ~ .1 ,.?..32:.3~­ ~05,885.12 
TRouw NUTRITION - WEST CANADA ____ A_c_c_t.-No:131348 ' · · · ·· .. .,_,, ··· ... - ..... ----· ,,._ .. ________________ .. ,,,. _______ ,._,, ___ ,,_ 

Online Transfer In 
- - - - From Account101O18787084 - -- -

JUN 12 _-.. -==---.. , .. 17,000 . ..c.,0_0 _ __ 6.22,885~12~ 

JUN 12 ch.eqiie··c ieared ·- ••• 941.5-o-. - --- .... ·--.. - ..... _ .. ·- ... -.6. __ -2-1 ... ,-94-_ :f if_2.·. -----~~---··- ... - ... .. ,,_ ' ·- -
Cheque Number 1361 
Online Transfer In ______________ .,_ ···--·•·· ···-··-··-·· 

5,000.00 626,943.62 
From Account 101°0017933_2_3--------·---··· 

JUN 17 =::~ ~~~gue··c 1eared ..::.=::=··-·~- - ···--=- .. -_ 1 ,I 4i :--98::- -·-=- - - - - - ···= ~·- -:~?9 ... 5-~[ 64 -

Che~ e._Number 1360····-···- ··--.. --·•-~-" ..... - ..... _ .. ,.... ... .. ..... ..... ... .. .. .. ... , , , ................... ·····-··· -···· 
~UN 1?,,. f h~g~~f.le~.~~~ ,, .. _., ---···· ____ .. --··--·-··· ...... 1.!l,~.J~.41.:. ..... -.. .. . .... ... ...... 602,523.23 
_ ... _ ... _ Cl).~9..ue_.~umber 135~ -- ··---~--------
JUN 18 PreAuthorized Credit 
• " ... __ P."aui'NfAINE"& ...... -.,-.. ... 

JUN .19 _ Online Bill P~yment .. _... _ ,,_ .. _ - -- - 1.09,008.15• 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
Acct. No:131348 

JUN 20 .... ,.PreAuthorized .Debit' ........ ................ .. _.. .... .,_ ... _ .,_ .... _. _?29,~6~_.40· 
EFT Sunwold ------· 

JUN 20 . . __ Cheque Cleared 668.~··--

,_ ,, __ J~t:~9.U.~ NtJ_mbe_~ 13!55 ···- _ _ __ 
JUN 21 PreAuthorized Credit - EFT Genetic A · ... .. .... . ......... .__... . .. - ... ·- ... _ ... _. ·· 

JUN 24 Online Transfer Out .,_, • 
•• •• To Account 101013246905 • • .. 

40
1
@0.:f>0_:_ _ --·- ·---···-···--···- 255,714.46_ 

;i°UN25-· Cheg~e Cleared =·-... -· --~~-==----~·=: .. - 5 6.25• -----·-·-·----·--255:658.21-
J .... _...... Cheque. Number 1342 ... _ ... __ ........................... _ ........... _ .. _ .,_ ._., -··- ... __ _ 
UN 26 ... _ Q~ ir:,~ !:!\!I ~ayi:r.ien.t .. ... .... ... .. .......... ,-·-· .. _ .. ~_4,057.79::.... ___ -··---

TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
• _ ... •• Acct.'No:131348 ... .., - .. - ....... ................... - .... - ..... __ _ 

JUN 26 ··-ch-e ue Cleared 
--Cheque NumberT363 

Cheque Cleared 
Cheque Number 1366 

·······-····-··· ······ ........ ····-······ .. -· - - - -
...................... . •· · 4_,336.48· 

161,600.42 

JUN 27 ____ ___ , .... Cheque_ Cleared ___ __ .... .... _ : ::.::.~ ·-:-~::~ -- __ __ __ , ..... _ ................ _ .,.... ---.. ~~4-1-.~25~.--- ----·. ••••••••• •••• _______ _ _____ _____ 1_ ~_s;:~-5~.-2~: 
Cheque Number 1365 

JUN 28 CAFT Fee Items Processed .......... ....... 11.76• ___ 1~Is;':3°~ff52 . 
JUN 28 Cheque Cleared ____ 1,416.23· .. - •·•- -·•···--.. 154,925.29 
-.- ... -. -·-c heque.Number 1362- -· "-·--·- .. ----·· _,.,_ ...... __ .... _ ............................. ·-· .. ::::::_ ..... ....... ___ _ 

JU.N.28 .............. Cheque.Cleared_ .... _ ....... - ... ·--· _________ 249.88· _ .. __ _154,675.~ 

Jur:f3·0 ........... ~~~fur;·~~~s~~i~~
6
6harge· .. - -· - -·-····-··-·- 75.00· 

TOTAL: 941,307.99- 79,284.21 

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) 
JUN 01 Balance Forward 
JUN 12 Online Transfer Out 17,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 

154,600 . .rr· 

Balance($) 

17,016.01 
16.o f · 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date 

JUN 30 

Description 
To Account 101013227463 
Interest Capitalize CR 

TOTAL: 

Withdrawals($) 

17,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2505 

Page: 9 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Deposits($) 

7.00 

7.00 

Balance($) 

23.01 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B0)C2E6 

.IC~E".-LB~AU.TOUOAO 
T:C'l-.lJ!>!G:11118 F , t•:11)5-11>◄1:9 

Ch #:4715 

-~~ .. -:."1?" 1""" 
~1.Mll!"11l 

fl,oclM!id)Clll l -{ll'T\"~·111C\ru."'ll C'dlll'l~il't)(l!IW 

&Otrl!JIW'f11'jD'1,iOI 

llox_,:Z.,9 
Mm,ka10MN !56002-42-tSI 

USA 

$946,000.00 

5946,000.00 

2024-06-04 Ch #:4713 ·-. $966,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMB 
OO~llfti 

ACME.ALBE'flATCMC,1.0 
T;,'.L0'.'11~.JEll8f{•00.:6'BL17!il 

flYll.ll1f«t.Ql~J,u.~ ~~.IRCr"'1 

,ampecrl'lr.:incJal 
9ox'4~49 
~ir,,1,U,1$tOQ?•Cl•1 

U5A 

2024-06-04 Ch #:4711 

US0047\3 

~ 966,00000 

U9DOLLN'S 

6IJ'IIW0LDF-'-AY5 

PER »~ LStlCCOOV'" 

'" 

.., ~ BUNWOLD FAF1MS 

"'"" ACU:;JiLBERTA TOU 0.lt· 

.l;.N,Ul, .. ~ftU'WftM• 

C.,.LGNl~Ml4 1 IT 

US004711 

fJ (~03)546:18l8 F;(~0~)~U~17'J 

.,,.~,id',tp' 'ft~ Ot:li4• t •-•<aiu1 

,r;,mpw-Fimnclol 
Br;,111 ◄249 
~AA '5600.l'-424!1 
USA 

jJ1S,'l024 

$ 910,000.00 

USDOI.L'J'S 

~'iWOI.OfAFl1il6 

~~ 

rn ~o I z1.,ti:ii;oq,• 1., s ~•ooqaooooco .. • 

2024-06-05 Ch #:4717 $B45 000.00 

' 6UNWOLD FARl.1S 
E.131 

AC',E, Al.8[RTA TOMO•O 
T i•c~t5ol~Jo,·.l!I F:(.C~)~S-.4m 

El,alrltlundr-,lfgrtyfi•tThouu-.:i coll1n1n-:INOCPnt:5 

Compir:ir:rfinancicil 

8Gx4l-49 
~11ill.N O.&Cm, '11 i!WJ 

us• 

US004717 

5,'2912-024 

S8J.s,ouu.oo ... _,,., 
SlltfWOl.0F'AR1,18 

"" ~»="=-i~.,,._'_"_"_o.:..'."·_' - --

2506 

Page: 10 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

2024-06-04 Ch #:4712 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
P-011""0~ 

ACM!,ALSEF=•",TOMOAO 
T: (40315~~ '61C f (4CJJ!Ml•4179 

Ni"' Nu11tred s,"tl~IV Nin,e. Ttoouund oo1I11, ~nd NCI O!nl, 

C"om,,1.u/:il'a'lci(II 

8g.ic4Z49 

~· ¥N '6002--4.2."19 
USA 

2024-06-04 Ch #:4714 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
&OX2CC 

ACrlf,JI.WEF-.-ATDMUAU 
l•[.:l(G)S,t6 lll18 F' i&c:l1!,tG◄178 

14ait~• Jll: r ~~~J.!l • 'lU (,(,IY,1 

Cc,11',pHrflnmttlal 
&o,t:'4249 

2024-06-04 Ch #:4710 

.. 
DftllUl 

" 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX.iE<i 

.. ~,1E. llB~RTlllC',1C·AO 
T:(41l~i~<t6•J81!1 F t ◄03)6"•117t 

,,,,.~fllll,"11~1:'t'!o,.t L' ,c,,,it~ ~1Jolt.4C..l'<CJ 

(;mpe&rF'llllncl11I 

Biu:42◄9 

M.nM&t~ M:-.1 ~ l.41'40 
USA 

2024-06-05 Cha#:4716 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"''"" ACME .l.*RTATOMDAC 
1 (•(lJ;G4(38T8 r:(411.1)51~417!1 

"' ... ..... .. 
[i&lrtKund-ld Flllv Oo,t Thou HNI OllU11~111d '\lo [ent:s 

Comp11tFi1W1elol 

"1,r4249 

Manka1a MtJ 511002--42~9 

U5' 

$979,000.00 

G3Q. US004712 

Sl:!:11.12024 

J 9~9.001>.00 

$957 900.00 

US004714 

~-78."2024 

5 9S'7,00000 

~f>.DQLI.AA"J 

Al.JNWC:OFIIM/,1:ii 

~~l,.ISA~C0Vr.T 

$9_96,0_Q_Q._Q_~ 

01:;l. US004710 

S 9~b,000.00 

··--'l'lh'i';:: Cl'II.Fll,I:<; 

flE'I; )}b.~1,.1\ioA:COUNT 

PFA; 

$B51,000.00 

US004716 

S.'29i20'.!-4 

S 11~1.00000 



ewe 

2024-06-05 

S\.JNWOLD FAFWS 
~:Jc2~ 

..C: MI::: ":'-El'tr•TU.~llAfl 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:4784 

T 1403'.• '-"~-at• , ~ :.:.c:i1Stt 4\,l 

ParkstDnGr.ai11,1,1dt-'i.'1=d 
1•oeo-i1U 
pnrbloo SD :~A 
5'"/liiii 

US0047B4 

OA1 i: 5/ll/202-'t 
..... 00 1m· 

$ •.u11&,IWI 56 

~o rn I nc. 1u.oci1,. 1.,s 

2024-06-05 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX 2Mi 

M;t~~. N ltfF!TA"roMMD 
T: (4IT.IJ~•&-:l31B F:(◄ ,~)5,l.G..L,19' 

"11 scmpei- Fl Patrns Tn.a:ki~ LlC 
~ PODoccJfJC! 
c, Paaa!IIII IA USA 

511M6 

2024-06-05 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
':1(/)t~bb 

•CIJ~,AUIFRIATCUC,.l(I 
f 1•00i5"f>YIIB F CtaJ;~~f-41~ 

Cha#:4791 

Chq#:4719 

EJ1htliut1d1c-dflftcff'I niovs.1nd O1)0~r1ancl No ( t~O 

Co111p■ efi11C111ci11I 

a~•249 
Moi\lroto MN 56002 4249 

USA 

2024-06-06 

s:uHWOLO FARIAS 
BOX2'56 

.-,c,..f,AL85ATAT~-)A~ 
t , :40:!1)5.C:111111 F:1<403JS'41 4H\I 

Chq#:4721 

Nir>e l+Jndl ■ d EIIM"I' Stvtl' Tho,.,1W 0011.i~~.,c NO C.,IJ 

C~tcrf'~ 

l o;c 4l49 

~~IN-I ~ u, 
USA 

PER:C•r 

$6,02~.84 

US004791 

DATE 5120/202< 
l'IHCO'l'Yfr 

•'-•6,023.84 

USCCl..UJIS 

!.Utffl'Ol.OFt.RMS 

3e1~ 

$815,000.00 

~ 
US0047\9 

S lllS,000.00 

1.I DOl.l""'9 

$987,000.00 

o-fo US004721 

Si:iU."2024 

5911,000.00 

V &OOU.AJ. !t 

.,. --~~i ... '~·::o-_-=-_·"_'_-___ _ ... 

2507 

Page: 11 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

2024-06-05 

SUNW0LD FARMS ~,:n. 
,:.cw- .1o: ean>.l 0Mc.~ 

T t• :13.i S<lf._",r. 'l.11 F (-'tl,.o) ~411 ◄ l :"11 

l~llk:it-'..(J r.r111,1 .ar.;:I Feed 
l'Offoxu 
P;in($.La11 SD USA 
573b6 

2024-06-05 

9UNWOLD FARMS 

"""" ACW- lllt!l'-Hl,.ltM•J.\.:J 
l • L4ll~J ~~&-~ll<i! F:f-1()3)f.~• nl 

~~g#:4783 

Ch #:4720 

s-r-,~ ... , .. ~ o.-i. ,.-.,-, cr:t, 
ConlpccrF1ro1,10I 
1311.114249 
Manke lo MN 5600Z-1ZO 

USA 

2024-06-05 

SUNWOLOFARMS 
BO>l2H, 

,1C:Ml:.,lLl!l:R1•1JL10AD 
1 (<1101)!,,15 •:ltlll F:i,,IJ))~S.&179 

Ch #:4718 

Rflll,._,. rl "'°"'li.'llt'IOI.Utwl: MWi ~Ntt.Ma. 

Com,-:rFNnciol 
8o>1U49 

~•MN '6=_.l 49 
us. 

2024-06-06 

SUNWDLD FAA MS 
11(.1,l'~!S 

AC\IE.ALBE~ATJL!OAO 
T (,t::111S<-0 111a l':1•:1~;:;.u-,n11 

Chq#:4722 

N\n41iUl'Old!olwntr Dl' t ThoUQII. Oolltll fl dKClttnU 

Cl>ITrp«rF"'°1Klol 
Bo..: 4149 
Mow10 MN ,t.002 42.49 
us. 

$99,023.44 

US0047B:l 

DATE Sn.7/202~ 
MM 00 YYY'P 

... 
PCR,.., • r 

$703,000.00 

U}l 
US004720 

570J,OOOOO 

U~ OC.J.A~S 

S..iNWOLDF.11;1,15 
~us~ccoum 

$836,000.00 

US00471B 

5.%'2024 

Si U6,00000 ........ 
$UHWOIL)F-"V,1~ 

):JJ.~ USN..'l.:OUhT 

$971,000.00 

C,/o US004 722 

:S/]0.':?024 

$1)7 [,00(J,(!0 



w 
ewe 

2024-06-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80K200 

llCM;. ,IIL~l:Rl,l,HIMC:I.C 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:4723 

T (4-ll)S41JIIIII P.14Q))S4C◄ 1,1 

N1.-..Hl.llld,f<iSlcq,Nlnelhov1tnd OdtanlMN11CcrJt 

C11111purfuooncial 

80111 ◄249 

$969,000.00 

ofo US004723 

:liJ0.'2024 

5%!>.00000 

l!SOOI..JIAS 

SUN','iOL:>,AAUS 

Manko1o MN !i6002°4249 

USA 
.. eft ~.J~USIICC.-OUHT 

2024-06-06 Chq#:4725 $897,000.00 

SlJNW0LDf'"4R&.1$ ...... ·· ~'"::~!."'·'"~ US004725 

A.(\AIE..•1.tll:.I\Al!MCA(i 
T 1•WJ~••'!lf1¥ f : 14US}.!rlb-•11' 

liahll1u110fNJN\n1tvSl~rnTN!I.Q1.rw:I CloU~ri•ndNl)C:lnL, 

Compur P'il'U'lda.l 
l11,i4240 

M011k010 MN !1600~-4249 
u .. 

.. ..-.n .... •• t 

:IIJM.024 

Sll97,000.llfl 

!.LIN-.VOI.D~NUJS 

PEA -»=--i+-~~,c-·c_"-_"' _ __ _ 

2024-06-07 Chq#:4726 $947,000.00 

PAY 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
801(~1:o 

-~:L~;~•- US004726 

.\CME Al~l''ll1A':'C\l[;.&0 
T 1400;11•f;J.IIB F , 1400;~◄1141'1 

l'1•rit 11~fl4red Fany!iev1nTl111uJ.1n.d 0al¥$":anll NcQ!ms 

Compcrr fi,,ant.lol 
8o414Z•9 

~.l\N '6.0>l•4l40 
USA 

;-..01c:.....,y.•~ r,p ,t, 

5.IJJ/1024 

S9471l)OO,OO 

US l'IOll.aAS 

sttf,'1~~~ 

"" -~);[,.~•~-"'-•_=_~_, _ _ _ 
"" ~======:::.. __ _ 

2024-06-07 Chq#:4799 $3,604.97 

SUNWOL□ FAFIMS ..,,.. 
AQ.11 ► ,NHl:t<l"ll'JMO.'VJ 

T: (d)~ ~"'6-n1~ F: (10:0) ~~0-4•711 

fti.,..•r.c,br~ LIL 
!150S DekOll!IIW 
C,or.;r., so us,. 
S7328 

US004799 

DATE 5/27/2024 ..,.,.,,., 
... 3,604.91 

u.~x..uns 
5UNW-:J.DFAAMIS 

"'"' VS,\COOUI<"':" .,. :!!l'\ 
l'tR c,... 

2024-06-06 

SUNWOLO FAFIPJIS 
BOX2Co6 

ACME, .&l.1!EFITArcM~~ 
T:(o\~)b4G-l81! f;folOll~~fl,411111 

2508 

Page: 12 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:4724 $954,000.00 

r:>--/o US004724 

N'nflHwndre4ff.'tvFO.J'll'(luund DDl•s.,,d11oCe,r1:ll 
S954,00000 

Co111pur financlol ' 
Bo,r-tl49 
c.t~, • .,,, .... )t,OOZ,0.<I' 

USA 

61Jt.hYCX.DF..,_AMS 

~--A!:>-=-_J~'I""-"-·_•=_·_' __ _ 

2024-06-06 Chq#:4816 $8,000.0~ 
I R""""=su=•::zwllo::zw::z,"A"'s"'11•=======.,==::.--= .. "',-'"~""',:-=•-==n:111C::m::mcucsooac:4::za::z16,:q 

.?.~X- _._.,, .,.,, , ,.., . . .. 
,'.?,,IF _.!6EATATOU0,1,:> 

\ ~1 ~h:11'1'1•f-lC•l'1~0-'II'.>: 

t1c111<1:LISll:Jckw1:II 
~~•l1SH\',)'i2 
Pirii.1:r~IIAA 
57053 

2024-06-07 

SUNWOLO FAPIMS 
8Cl(~H 

.~cu:, .. L:JLRTAT:.'AC'All 
T:1~0~15~~•:loell~ l ~ l'I0J:5◄ ii-l ~ 

It L·Je~e ur.'lthers W: 
;.,l(i,, 7741l<lrondl\o,eriu~ 
'!I ~rtwn SD USA 

573ii6 

2024-06-07 

9UNWOLD FARMS 
!Kl~ 100 

~Cr.IE M..BERTA-CMCA., 
T:(I03>~1tnP,(4oo)5<1841;,,1 

Prlm1 Tlma 1:~,~ 11 C 
850SUOk.OltlJQJ 
O:,,S;,ea SD USA 
sm• 

Chq#:4813 

Chq#:4797 

CATE Si30/202-t 
~00'1\'l'T 

$2,066.6? 

US004813 

DATE 5130/202'1 
·•lk uu vv,, 

'$, .... 2.l.156.67 

l)!C,i:,, 1.i.R5 

SUNwot.orAIIH!. 

"" ~''!y "'"'"· .. 
r·En _.,__. __ 

$17,957.40 

- ~~::,-_,c US004797 I 
C"'-t:.ll"l',>.,fll"1J\ 

DA.TE 5/27/2fJ~ 
11.H!.D'mY 

us oou.;J\~ 

SttfV'iCl.OfJoAWSi 

PEfl: ~~h~l6-'-("a)IJHT 

PE.Fl.· A·~ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-07 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
OOX2'f',f, 

I\Ct.l.E~A-~ERT,t,TCIAOAO 
T· 1•YJ;.5~:,e15 F ;.«:~JS~& ... 1'9 

Ch #:4729 

(l&Pll:Huonclrcd§n<enryfou,l~ D:llar1~:fNo~ 

C<e'"pc.cr f~· .. 1 

kK ◄249 

USA 

2024-06-07 

SUNWCLD FARMS ..,,,.. 
ACKALe£11T,.TU40ol-0 

T '..tn:'1)111~:,(li,, , : :~•,ts.ifi-<1 1;,1 

BoxiZi!I' 

1,1;,tklaJIJ.4 ~6001◄.I!°"' 

us• 

Ch #:4727 

$874,000.00 

US004729 

5;111102, 

Ss71,00Cl00 

f,l ■ IJOI L ,t,A'I 

i!U,MO '.CrAA•AS 

,~ ~~-··_"_'""_' __ _ 
,.. .o.:::::==:::::=---

$933 000.00 

US004727 

t'31/1G24 

5 93),(10000 

U.SXl.lNIS 

sur,,wa.or,IJW$ 
P&\: ~~IS,.lCCOl"-T 

"" C. 

rn1,□ 1i,i!1-Ei"ibO"i~• a.s ~'OCl'l33.CIOOOCI" 

2024-06-08 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOIC~-!S 

IIC')E,l,L8i:A1Alc,\IOAO 
"f i<l((il 5'0 ~••• ► t•oo; &•6•1111 

Ch #:4731 

,·. iwral!d EJ1hty lhauund Dal1M1 Ind Na.Cu15 

Ci::im,tM"fNViol 
hllf-420 
MllnkQ'\~ MN 56002-42◄9 

USA 

2024-06-11 

S\.IIIWOLDFARMS 
0011'205 

ACIIE..LBERl,.T·:lMO"'II 
T: i-.C:01[•t36'1 F;t,il;l,)$-IOU'9 

Ch #:4733 

MnnHut1chdN1111t11~•lhauww:1 Dolllt1¥ld"t0Cena 

,Ql'lpetrfirlanclal 

,~u.119 

VSA 

$680,000.00 

US004731 

$ tilD,OOOOl"I 

utDOu..AAS 

• 8>fl'f0UtFJ~ 

PEA )b.1; ..CCOUll1 

~,11 C ___..-;---

~796,000.00 

S ?96.00000 

5UN',"i&Jl!l~AHIIS 

P'i~ ~~1.,;cCl..!HI' 

P~r:l C ------· 

2024-06-07 

SUNWOLD F~M$ 
60X20C 

AC.~ I!., ALBE~U. TOM Q,o\O 
T; \'103!'48,JS\8 F:<~~l!,<.t'l""l71 

2509 

Page: 13 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:4728 $926,000.00 

US004728 

SiJIJ!OU 

PAV 
Nir11Hu-'UlrtdTw~hSIJ~1nll PQ11rt..-dHo(cn11, 

Coqicc~ Finm,i;/al 

S 916,0UOOO 

U.10::-U.ARi 

S'.ltN..nnrAFJ.d. ~ .. , ..... ,, 
&g..-42:-49 

Mwi~ata MN 5b00l-42♦9 

USA 
"h!J.o"-"""'"'-"' 

''" ~o;;;=~~;;;;~~~~~~~-

2024-06-08 Chq#:4732 $650,000.00 

SUNWOL.D ff\RMi 

""'"" ~ .t. !o► MIAIINCAO 
1 t«tr,e...-;,a111 F(lWl~<IIIU 

Sl1tt~ndr'i!dFltq,1haui.1nd Oo~rs:andNaC.nb 

Compccrl"IIII.Tlclal 

~~4P..49 

~'""" '600t-4 l 4J 
VSA 

0"1'"\ US004732 

6.']/lOl,I 

.s, 650,011000 

t..':1001..t..llRS 

SUH,'IOl:lFAAM1i 

"'" -~=-¥4--'"'-'_"_0UHT ___ _ 

~o•o&~L.bllb □ 'i"' 1,S tOOE,SOOCOOO," 

2024-06-08 Ch #:4730 

SUNWOLD F.ARMS ,.,,,.. 
ACMF •1Ml-'ll/llCNCAO 

1 ·11•~:il - 11,111:1 F ltWI b<IHI 1g 

SNinH.JndrrdSlrThou,w,d Dall1r,.ndNnCMn 

~"'l"UF~ 
lox 4249 
~ fcNN!,f,IJ02"'414-9 
vs, 

2024-06-11 Chq#:4808 

. ., 
SUNWOLD FARMS 

BOlC~U 
":.:N► f\llfrKllll:..OnAIJ 

I ('t:iJY.►:1811 ~:f•~jS,o.fo,.,1170 

J11.,.cu:ts 
<M6813Q91J1St 
Ml!.li!Oll Nill SO USA 
57(;46 

-~i'P~!fM-6~5 

(.u ll,o, >'t.,1J ~ h 

US004730 

&'31202J 

s 106.non,oo 

$17,600.00 

US004808 

DATE 5/3n/2024 
HM -'.IC 'f'tY' 

... 17,600,00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
co:-.~615 

4CMEA-~RT.UOUt1Aa 
Jf~l•f -.lllll'• lt.»f1""4•tt 

Ch #:4819 

.... ... SUI lltOWilOd cntt.ullCrsl tnr,tr{...,.a.-du/ 100 

$6 125.00 

US004B19 

DA.TE 5/3012024 
>fojm)W'(y 

••96,125.00 .s 
L.S OOLl M\S 

1:;, JEREMY WERMERS 
'-'-~'q 401 N~t. M;ry SL~ 
t'_,. PaOOtm SD USA 

S'1l66 
-~~~ 

2024-06-11 

SU:NWOLD FAAMS .,_,.,. 
Al:ut:.AU>UIIArtl.lUAU 

T ~64/J-31J16 P\HOJ5M,.,h1t 

Ch #:4734 

·~~::.~·-
0~""""-.. ..,. ,, 

~-" tfurid•td 5c~cnt}I riilhl Thouitnd Oollar1 tn:I ~a Cenn 

Cgrnpcc.r F•oonclol 
8uc ◄ 249 

$778,000.QQ 

SUN',','Clt.D fA'-M~ 

Mankoto MN 5600!•◄249 

vs• " ~-~~""-'-"-~+'~·-~_°'_"_· _ _ _ 

2024-06-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
(IO)l.~5 

-A(l,IL,lUl! RTAl(l,IQlo!l 
I [,i,;,q)lf.•11 F:(-40~)541>41Til 

Cha#:4803 

•••tenlhcu~end nlnehul'ldr@,3Slytl"I ani:1701100 

~Tnrling 
llSD 1Cl1tt1Ave, 
Mlgndll MN USA 
56l56 

2024-06-11 Ch #:4736 

$10,90]:70 

US004ll03 

DATE 5/27n.024 
MH IY.)'{'((Y 

.... 0,907.70 

U.S, OOL.l.>.l'G 

$685,000.00 

$tJNWOLD F.AJ111.S 
BOIC.'~5 

•~~-r-r~·-
Al"'".N~. Ill Hl:Hlt, l~flAO 

T,l t Vf ; ;..-<1:11'1119 F- 1•JJ)l,,l(j._,-,9 

Sil:Hund1edE{ahlyFr.Thain.and Oo fnmdNoC"enl! 

Com,1M ■rfi-al 

loir ◄249 

~ •• ilJ,,,I !ii&Cla.!-049' 

VSA 

L.OI~~·' · 

s6u,oouo 

::iUN','/Ul.011,vt,_,.!i 

ren -~\-:~t_"_''_"'_"' __ _ 
"" ~c~--------

2510 
Page: 14 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

2024-06-11 

SlJNWOLD FARMS 
Fm~zco 

ACME A..BEEr-.\ TOM lj;f,.0 
T:('lm)t;l!r..-581A F C<hll5'1F...Sl79 

Prlrr.&TirMh(Til-.."1,c 
A50SPekulil RO 
QlrsU SD~ 
5712!1. 

2024-06-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80k~~ 

,.r.-,,-,nrRTATl<Y;»:. 
l • (tcn)U'IO-l111t.f: 1iO.')fA"i,'1l.-.;• 

Chq#:4801 

Chq#:4796 

••·Three1low.aAdni,111 h~"'ll:I e1 f01.l1r1111.:ird 16/100 

In1Zrr:ntlonalT111dt1~lttlans 
PO,Em121i<l7 
GIVd Forkg [~'Cl USA 
S82nlh~60? 

2024-06-11 Ch #:4735 

h'I , .. .. ,.. .. 

SUNWOLP FARMS 
l:!C;l.tl;G 

AC'4i "--"FRT,\TflM['l\:J 
I w;i,i:wt . .l,111 F(,W;!rl~""IITY 

~~N-Vilfi..._.~._... oc.w-..a,.:.r .... 
Cofflpetrfinantiol 
5..c4249 
IAMhtaMN ~002-4Ut 

u•• 

2024-06-11 Ch #:4817 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"'"'· ACMl:,MJ!!:rllAltHOAO 
, , 1•~1)llo'l~•91!, F:1<&00l~-'17il 

... "fn'e lhcuand fi.-e luld•ed eM u 11c:> 

TlfT .... 
27◄73 50 HWY" 37 
P!rkston .SOW. 
513Bli 

$19,910.75 

US004B01 

DATI 6/J.'2.0?'4 
IOIOOfflY 

0 •19,910.75 

IJS.DOLVJl!!I 

- ~~ 
fie C· 

$3,914._'l_!i 

US004796 

DATE 512'1/lDH 
•norm 

lll'::nt11IA=,S 

::iLA'IWOLDrAnt.l(i 

l"UI :tb.fe u~1,c:c:011NT 

lo'tMC· 

$766,000.0~ 

5 766,000.00 

us c.:A.l>.M 

.. -- _$5,500.00 

US004B17 

DATE 5/30/2024 ... ,.,.,,. 
.... 5,500.00 

IJ,SIXJLLNl'J 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-12 Chq#:4738 

SUNWOLD FARMS ...... 
-"CMC,ALOCATATOM0,1.C 

T t.un)5ol~•:181 ~ F:(40l}~5~179 

£111tit H1o1nd1cd S,"(I._, fi,ehtlhauand Ooliar1 Mid No Cl"IB 

Comp1M"f1nanciol 
Ao,i: ◄249 

Mankato MN eooaz..,,.2-49 

u•• 

2024-06-12 Chq#:4740 

SUNWCILD FARMS 
, RDX::¥.6 

AC~ ~!EATA TOlol.JAtl 
7•1•0J:.-!,,ot~I-& t'I J.,0_\)M,,1'111 

ElihlHundl"til~ortyfourThoural'id Do,l•riudN0(1ni, 

~ompu:rFinancial 
8011""4249 

~!•NH ~ -•U.<i9 
us• 

2024-06-12 Chq#:4742 

PAV 

SUr.tWOLO FARMS 
80,(i&ij 

11.i,UF A:n~MrATnMr.An 
1 t◄ Ol; &,e.)¥10 ~; (~0,) GtG '118 

krt4Aftiffdl"...el'll'l't h'll'wM-l,Mfadl~nw,,ANi,CtnU 

ComptuFINW'.ial 
lalll:-42:<l§I 

us• 

2024-06-12 Chq#:4818 

SUN WOLD FARMS 

""'"' /1-CMi,A~lli.RTA.TI».'IQIIO 
f t4Xl)&Hi .. ~H18 F (◄WJMS.◄ '1'$1 

'""S1..tltoclutY!dl t.t. l'lll'WN~llt J\-:,0 

TylerAr.~r!.erl 
'4COLincolnSt 
CenbniUe SD USA 
5101'1 

$868,000.00 

US00473B 

S 168,000UO 

11,,1t, O.::.l,UJ. 

5UM'\IO.OF;. 01AS 

Ab\l~""c:rnnn 

$844,000.00 

US004740 

S.344_000.00 

USt.Q.LAFI$ 

SIJ~.WCI.O~AIIMS 
~~ u;,1.c:r,011~: 

$788,000.00 

US004742 

$ "l'SB,D00.00 

U5-DOU.l,i~~ 

!;UII.Wlll.D~/lR/,1.'<; 

~~- ~~-"\:-= ..... "-''_u_o,_,_' __ _ 

$6,600.00 

US004818 

DATE 5/30(202'4 
MM OD'l"l'YY 

.... 6,600.00 

2024-06-12 

$UNWOLD FARMS 
BOX2~~ 

J\CME,oloLflE~l.1.1:,iLIOJ.0 
T:1A03)!,4G.J818 F f4.~J!.5-16-L171j, 

2511 

Page: 15 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:4739 $856 000.00 

US0047S9 

Ellhl Hundnd Fi fry SiK Tholm,nd DO~ll'I l~d No Cet\ti 

ComFrerfNIPloal 

SH56,0000fl 

., fl.lD.IM 

~u11wnnFA1V.to; 

»~~~COU'f'T 

Bo.11 ◄2-49 

M,:i,.'l..iflpM/of !6002'-42 .. , 
USA 

C, 

•□ ii,□.~ .. b"JE.O'l11' i.. 5 ••'□□a SG□ D□□□,11 

2024-06-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
a'";;;u, 

,\C\1E,ALll5RlA•C·l,ICAO 
I; i'c::!I 5'6-~CIQ fl /◄CO: fi.16•":g 

Chq#:4741 

f,U,t Hundrtd ':'hlllf t~o,mod DolLtrJ tnd ~o C.lloll 

Compurfinai,i11I 

Bax4i!.49 
~ r•WJ~lO 
l/5' 

2024-06-12 

SUNWCLD PARMS 
ll~l.266 

/IG\E.~".BERtATOM~ 
T:1~11' .. ') ~~c-::11:,,a F:MOl) 5"6 41711 

"' ,. 

Chq#:4800 
~C.UU.OIANMSTl:1111 ■-
... «le•!llRi:(U\'I 

C.,UU~Y.H~1 .1 

... Thre.lh:iu~O/'llilhLirnlrlldfolfy-t.vo11ndBB/1IIO 

St!mper fl Fal1Tl!ii Truekh) U.C 
POb390 
Pilulina IA U5A 
S1016 

2024-06-12 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
BOX26~ 

Al:MC. ALDCnlA 1oMOAD 
T;(LC~J!i40•a81e F;(~03) t;t0-1.179 

Otlok~d ~ LLC 
432282.92.-.::ISl 
M!!nno SD USA. 

""" 

Ch #:4807 

- f..~v"'f.~ 
OIICOV.l.~• ITI 

11•QOL.BO 7• 1:0 30 3'i 11•03 □•: 

$830 000.00 

US004741 

6!511024 

S IJO,00000 

\Jl,IX'.tl.f,RS 

'!'!..N'h'nLDFIUIM!; 

~J~'iACCOUm 

US004800 

DATE 5/271207.4 
MM OD Yn'Y 

~S "'~,1'42BEI 

lJMDCl.u.HS 

llll'l"f.OLn t,,..,.14 ,,,._,., 

US004807 

CIATE S/JD/2021 
M:-IOOYY'f'f 

$ ""6,000.00 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-12 

SUIIWOUI fAR•.S 

''''""' AC"ME, Al.8::RTATOMO.W 
T:j~M&-3111f,!'-L!'JJS>lt:-11XI 

Ch #:4805 

-~,~.;i:~·--
CM~.AIUPlll 

•-SU. lho\.rsandtwo hLmdA.!d "nd ic,i/ 100 

Crilig V Andnen 
46-4842!.SlhSt 
[)!nlervllle SD USA. 
5'014 

.-001,aas~• ,: □ 3031i 1110301: 

2024-06-12 

.ARMS 
.'El' 

,.c:•~- ~Jo .,-IJIJ~ : • • 
r Ml•:1) ~40-li!'IU F. («n: ~~~ H70 • • : 

Pi.d,l\l;,l'IG,ra:n lWll'lt'tlCI 
POBOx U 
Paru:on SD USA .,,.. 

2024-06-12 

SUNWOLD FARl/1S 
UVX2~ 

11cr.•E,AL.!f!: <Ill h~-~1(11-1) 
T: {'~l.!l<IC•:n'IB F ,i.~,j; ~'1~1~11 

Chq#:4792 

-~.~~-~Altl#II 
:-.. -,, ... , .. . ,, 

Chq#:4811 

-~-.:~~r•?;_\!''lll.t.-,~ 
V4 ••• .. •.-.:...-i•• 

$6,200.00 

US004ao5 

CATE 5/30/2021 
M'II 00 YrfY 

... 6,200.00 

1,1.G DOI.LAIi~ 

$111,911:73 

US004792 

DATE 6/3/2024 
M,.. ro wr, 

$6,200.00 

US004011 

DATE 5130/)024 
'4~1 :e> Yl'VV' 

:io.1i',",Ot.Df . ..xr.is l)M,S. l'w.1Ll.C 
47li0~ US H'oi°,~i'lf 16 
Merine SO USA 
>r.:.qs 

PER ~~ l'V~ tt l 

2024-06-13 

9UNWOLD FARtJIS 
"1'206 

,ICME IUIE'RlATCM~ 
T: (411J) ~Cl ~llil F (CXHS.:.ti-117!t 

DoMDnPorkUC 
l8l2NClll'I-. 
SfolJVfllllS SO USA 
57103 

Ch #:4809 

i>tttC.. •---

D-!o 
OAT!' 

US004S09 

5/30/202◄ 
M\4 telYV'W 

•••SJ\0000 

2024-06-12 

SUN\'l~~~:,t.Af.,s 

11clll€.Jrt..SEFITA. -CN ~ • 
I «Jl)~(. Je18 f ~ lr:-"t-llM, 

.,.,.,......,. 
l:!i-:-;llfOli,,.i .. l 
liill'l.ar.tl_,t/!.11 
!ll[-1~ 

2024-06-12 

6UNW0 LD F,AA:MS 
l!Ull~ 

oll!:ll::M_3E.f0 ... l=-uO..D 
T '.<W~/ ~~11:r:11, F f~n_;!.,1,11~17'il 

Pl11ts1cin Gllin ,and Fecfl 

'°""U 
P-drbl.on!;O~ 
~7l66 

2024-06-12 

8UNWOLD FAAUS 
Klk26e 

,\CUE AL8ER1 ... 10M ~O 
T;l"0J)t-4~n11 l', (Ltl>J~ll17\I 

2512 

Page: 16 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:4810 

-~.~•111'1'••­

~;u,r 1,fr;>·•, 

Chq#:4793 

$47,200.00 

US0O<l010 

... "47.200.M 

$128,853.51 

USD04703 

DATE 6/3/202-t 
r<IHOO'rrY"f 

US DOLLAIQ-1 

1)~~ "~:~;{:: 

$879,000.00 

US004737 

lV!t2024 

E'9~ 11undrad~fl\(Y Ni~ T1,o1u.,nd Oah" Atld No C•tlll 

Ca111pe1r Al'Ol~lal 

SU9,00000 

,o 

'"" l')~l)fJI .. 8o:i,;"1Z49 
Motoa,10 IN-J 56002--4249 

us• 

2024-06-13 Ch #:4744 $84§,000.00 

SUNWOLD F.o.RMS 
BOX266 

ACM~ ALl31:..'11Arao.4Co\O 
T 1~)7,,,S,6 :lill9 F:(•i»:&•! '-Pi 

f,ah1H~fortyfiv1ThOUD11d Dollat11ndNo (t"fJ 

C~flllollclol 
Boa142◄ 5P 

Motll.o1,;,MN ~'°°Z--4219 
USA 

OCo 
US004744 

6/&i21)24 

S HS,000 00 

L.6 DOI.I>~ 

SUf>'.-ot:>F".,._,S 

"''-~"""""'~ 
P!~ _;-=-"-'f"'f><-------

l'S'I; c..=::==::::::==---

miolll..LJJ,o 1h 1 1. 5 1001&.,~CCODIJI 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-13 Chg#:4_?43 

SUNWOLD FAAMS •=-:;':".:.-: ... ~~-
BOX~ COCl)-.,.,...,,r,,.. 

o\CMI: ALBERTA. TUM~~ 
T t--Cl:~~:1111• F':(-ro),.u,..,in.a 

[!&ht Muncnd Su«yOnr TIM:lul..-.d Oolitl incl MOCOIIU 

C<1mP81rfirlanckll 
Bu·◄ i!,t.g 

~-.w~SIOl».-4.!4' 

$861,000.00 

c,;;o US004743 

616/'.:!024 

$ &ol,000.00 

VSA 

SUl\'WlLD•Al1Mfl '\..~. \l\ USACO:Al'lf 

l"t."t ~""'!'--~<~ - ----

... .c.,_======---

2024-06-13 Ch #:4745 

SUNWOlO rAAUs - 1:~"'lP CM-• 

'°""' ~~~'\;;., 
N:ME.Alc:iC~l,.TOl'IIOIIO 

T:"'4-,1,~,-~11 F: ;,(1JW ... INI 

,._~1~,c...,_fl'Oi.l'l.l..,~.-id~Cuu 

CampurF1nai.c:1c1.I 

Bo,,c4249 
Manl-.3ta MN 5d00Z-1l◄ !> 

2024-06-14 Chq#:4748 

SUNWOLD FARMS - ~~~f-

N.:: ll:i'fi5 C.,.,,(Mt• ~IJ"' , • • 

,1Ct.1f, ,\L9E.RTAT:;)Lt0AO 
'l"\4G!)e•t\:w" 111 (t:l~i:>'IE. .. 11a 

MivonMi.,ndrtd ['flhfyThrNTh~~-, l)gjlJfllnd N<1Cen!J. 

Col'llpe&rf'lllllndcl 
Ba..4Z49 

$82~,000.0Q 

~o 
US004745 

6,'6.'202'1 

$ ll:!9,00000 

$783,000.00 

().,~ 
U$004T~8 

G!71202ol 

s1u.ooo_oo 

1.s rno11111: 

Sl,H,','O,,O r»riui: 

'" ~~~;~~%=~~.,.~--~~ ... ~:===== 

2024-06-14 

SO,.WOW FARMS 
10t:US 

>CMC. AUJ~FITAlO'JOA,Q 
T: f•C)),,_.G» II F:(t,»jWllfl 

"1E!ll.01Nt< INC. 
3576 Jn,m,,oud Aw 
Orang!!'Cty IA USA. 
51011 

Ch #:4798 $835.17 

US00479B 

DATE 5n7(2024 
....... ...,.,, 
--•a~.11 

•o ~o L lL.'-11,01:11• I. S o" □□□OOB:15. ?I" 
I 

2513 

Page: 17 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

2024-06-13 Ch #:4746 $787 000.Q~ 

SUNWOLD FARMS --~..r-1~:,■INI Cl';"O US004746 
ecx2g11 

M;:~11:: Ai,!!l:.i,JAIDl,'OAD 
T. (~S46-U•a F (&O:lj!,.18~170 

SlotnHundreclEi1hly~t11Thww.~d OClllm111flCI NDC.nt>. 

CafflpurFinonl:::lol 

8QJC'12'19 
Moiikciri:> MN ~6002-4 219 

VSA 

6,'i.'2D24 

S ;s,.00000 

•sec....... 
:uli.\'CI..O~ 

.. , _ },). _ _ \ls .. ~~"'_'_=_··-"_" ___ _ 

2024~q6-14 Chq#:4749 $728,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS --~•on·••.,• 
~4·:.!;:;, .. <¼'y US004749 ..,,,.. 

/oCMl:,At AFAlAli,"CMl 
'l'(~IJ:a, -31116 Pi4!ll;~6'-l7' 

~tt.....-Ji-r1f.,_1t.1.1~ O=d.vlW,.,,~ 

Cari.purFi"'111ciol 
8011.•42•9 
t,1a,k.a10 MN !5b002- t249 

vs• 

6•1il0~<41 

$ )'28,000.00 

U&OOl,v.RS 

151.1-f'NOLDfAR\tS 
1.)lA~OOU~l 

""'· -~~~---=----­
---'--

2024-06-14 Chq#:4747 $806,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BQll~b 

aCIIF a11V'KTATO~QN, 
I 1•c:4; ~~•.lll18 f: (4U9J.S4& ~,:,~ 

ll1ht Hl/f'ldr9dShTh~n~d Oollm~rw!N~C11nn 

Co.ffFlt'a\clGI 
ll-,11 42-49 
~1o MN ~OO.i!: 0◄2-49 

•
i:-·••!t•~1M1c ...... ..... .. -... __ ._ ....... a,y US004747 

~.'11202-4 

$806,(100.00 

2024-06-15 Ch :4752 $886,000.00 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

""""' 1,LME.All!El'H,Tlll•HlAQ 
T: (~)64C•::,OI;,. l'~l)S.~4179 

E,gtle....,,clttdlid\'YSL,iTha&IQIMI DtLwsu-dNoC.ntJ 

Col!lpeerr"'°"ial 
Bc.t14249 
~ WI -:.OOO:Z-~i2.-19 
USA 

US004752 

S.!ll&.001)1)(1 

Uil.OOl.!..Nl1 

41..Pfhi!:.C ~"-A~9 

~~~ceou~, 

rrn. c---



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-15 Ch #:4751 $922,000.00 

GUNWCI LO FARMS • ~!:i7 .. US004751 
10-:·M 

...CMC.A~!;'l11.TOt.!OAD 
T:1'011!>4':1811 F::~l~4S-.l\11 

K~ •lll>l!t t.dl-..rllT'r t ... ~ • 0£." '"'Jllf(c51 

Compur-Finanti41 

B111c"l49 

Mankato MN !!1600Z·-12~9 
USA 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FAFU•s 
tiolf:;~o 

M.UE.ALl!ER'Pi'T~JOAO 
T (◄ 03) t~lil r , W,Q)N>-411o 

Chq#:4827 

... TI•lrty-rourlhcuwnc.scvcnt'j-se·.ier:Q/ld21/1o:i 

l'ipe'itono11ete1ln11,v □1r1c 
1C.OltliJ•Sl5E 
Oran.,eClly ti\ USA 
51011 

6110.'!O:!J 

i 9~000.00 

U~t'OOII.' 

suwmu::F.uu.a 

PIO.:~~~lil 

Pt~C 

$34,077.21 

US004827 

DATE 6/10/202◄ 
l'Hl::)Y'l"r"f 

u, DOLL/II\: 

6U,:\\'OLD~A~ 

"•I. ,\c\.""'="'"T 
"" ~=~:~~~~~~~-=-=-==-:... ____ -_-

''------------ ------------~ 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"°""' ,t,CM[,ALDC:II.t.•r.'dC•lil 
T: ('C:I) '.!lo18-l1!118 F; 140l;C.◄C! ~178 

Chq#:4754 

f!Jt,tHyn,dr~~ntyFi~eThw:Und Dc,ll11',J11i:INoCenU 

Compcu Firlondol 
IIOJC4249 
Vokt•WJ 560:>2""1.•1 
vs• 

2024-06-18 Ch #:4756 

$875,000.00 

US004754 

6ill.'2024 

SS75,UOO.DD 

5'1M'POl.:>F41"'S 

... -~=--~-'!~,_"_"_r.c_<>-_"' ___ _ 

$853,000.00 

6Ut~\':!AAM9 •
CAN"'Dl"'~'ll~SILH .. ,..,_ 

::~r!:~" US004756 

,11C•JE..AU!E.RTAT~Q,\O 
T, ~•C154&--:Mi•8 =:i•OJS,,.6,.ltt 6/lli?024 

l,.tlttl.r>dr1d~Thfl•TIICMo11'1dDoll•s.,,dNaC...rr1.1 
Sg51,ooo.oo 

Compw- F~iGI - ugr.O1 .-A.C. 

·~ '4249 S\.IM'IOLD ~A,IWI 

Ma,,ka10 MN 'flOOZ--4249 

USA 

~~A~.tlT 

PH•C--

2024-06-15 

SUNWOLD r-ARMS 
130XUl! 

&Clll1!,111.1lff.-ATl1-,IIQ,l,O 
Ttil)l:~~J918 F,ttCllS<s-,1179 

2514 

Page: 18 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:4750 $948,000.00 

•rr&m~:.- US004750 

6.11n12:02 .. 

NiMH<JNfrtdfonyfj,ihtltw)11Ur,cl OvltO•ndNoc-tt. •. 

CompurFiNIIICld 

S CJ'i&.00000 

Wl "OQ '-""S 

ISU".INOI.DfJ.IIMEi Ba. ◄24!:I 

~ to.MN "°°l•-041 
u.-

FER ~$coou,.· 

PEt1Q---._ 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS -,t,(:'JfMDCJH.ITX!o.t.O 
T: (~1'.!116-~lil.1 F(4~)S4<--41fl 

Chq#:4753 

E1ahl HUndntd Ellhly T\l,,o Th111.111rui Dc41 ■rl 111d '40 Ct11t:s 

C<im11..:rF11111ntilil 
Bo,•Z•9 

$882,000.00 

US004753 

@6illl'.J°'-4 

UBL,flOD.00 

U6 CO~l.AAS 

SUNi,'01.D~,I.A,•5 

Manki:1111 N,N 56002 4.249 

USA 

""~'lj'\._ u!i~..:CC.Hf 

"" :i::.:=~=~=~::ap,""=""=_=_=_=_:::_:.. __________ _ 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B0.(;;f,6 

A,::r.11',&IIJCAlAlUtJOAll 
T (4Dl)~O:L!II& F·1,l,)3).!l◄6-◄ l,O 

Chq#:4755 

-~-~~.·:~-,~.~-~•.J.ti,.o,r, 

1~:i,~,._.,.. 1Niri\MJ DolA N -,('11111\ 

CIHl'f"'vF-...1 • • 

ao"4i◄9 
Ma.NI• WJ 5o002--42-4SI 

VSA 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
nnK;ffi 

ACME o\LBEATAlO'~0M) 
l r•::01-...•11w1r•1~~,,.1,n~ 

Chq#:4757 

•
u ....... ..-fl'V•-

• ... • ..,.'"1:;... 
(Aj,S,.ll.-,.•1 ""'•.t.• 

li&h1ttunlhdfDrlyfrNt11'1owUPld Oob'1tildN0Ctr1U 

(omp,, .. rF"IQIKiol 

9"J(4Z-4'il 
MC111kol<r MN 51>002--42-49 
USA 

$869,000.00 

US004755 

S.169.DOODD 

USCC::ILL.llN8 

~~=' 

$844,000.00 

LISD04757 

6111:'20:!4 

SM-4,000,00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 

"""' JO~. atlllCRTAT,l,IMQ 
f (<QJ5U:!.a'I J (£0JJ~417; 

Ch #:4758 

Se.vt~ M1,1ndrwd t~,r,~TtrHThtiJSl!IIL Dcl1r1.11nd NoCSI'~ 

CornpEUFinancial .. --· .. 80>1-42-49 
Mankll.10 MN !:600.?:- ◄ i?-49 

USA 

2024-06-19 Chq#:4802 

$733,000.0~ 

US004758 

S7JJ,OOO 00 

!Jf,M.LAA5 

&.U!Nlf:,U:l ; ~ -

f'(;>; ~~ACCO\Jl".T 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
0011~615 

1'/;"E,1'.1.tli'::fl1A.TOMC.-O 
T:(4'1J)~&3al&f:(◄ 03]~G411t 

•i:.•.°';;.~.....,lffl·- US004802 
(,,LQM'\'.M"~•11 

PAY 
.. ,s..,.■n l~.c111■nd aij!M hundred lorfy-nlne and 3141100 

ssnper A Fanns Trucklna LLC 
POBc:t:l90 
P•ulUna IA USA 
SJ046 

2024-06-19 Ch #:4759 

DATE 6/3/202< 
1-11W\'Yff 

...... 7,849.34 

U.3, DOU.Jr,RS 

~UNWOl.[),.I\RN,$ 

.;,, ~ l.: ,~>owJ..-

,m c..· 

$893 000.00 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS •~~1r:--~ US004759 
liOX,M -~1' • tlf"' 

ACIIE I.LBERTA TCMCIAO 
- :<103)$tG J1nA P:40~1~4f> ◄179 

.. 
-· "' 

El&hl~ndrcdNlne~Threa TJ'IO~llld Dolf.11,aP"d~otcnu 

C11ffiPHr"F1ti0ni.11rl 

Boic4Z'4!i1 

US• 

2024-06-19 Chq#:4761 

.. ... - · .. 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~112~~ 

ACl.'EAL0El'<T-.TCLil~il 
t :aA00)1U~:!ll\111 F ('-l:~J~N-4\71,1 

~lhtliu.ndrl!lll~TIWThoL.11,and Oobr1MdN0C.nU 

CompurF~lol 
9011:4249 
......,,. .. ...,,.. 560:),,,uo 

USA 

t..'l2i::!0'.::4 

S !93,000,00 

U.i-OQLL.Af\S 

iUNWOU> FAl04~ 

~..!);.~'°""' 

$862,000.00 

US004761 

6ll'U202◄ 

$ 116"2,000 00 

uSOOt.UAS 

SLWl'Kll.Of'RM5 

'"'j:::'\I':~~=~;;~;~;="""'-=_=_':;_~~~~= 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS ..,, ... 
#,CUE. M.BERTA TOM<L": 

T·C«l9J~a2:, "C«t:'IJ-41;'11 

2515 
Page: 19 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chg#:4825 $38,590.49 

US004825 

CATE 6/10/2024 
"'" Db 'rY'fY 

-Th:rt(..tii;hl lhouAnd IN• bia,dnld' mn,iy and .-191100 

PrlJM nmA I':~ LLC 
B505DakolaRD 
Ccfsc.a SD USA 
57]28 

2024-06-19 Chg_#:4829 - .. ··-··-- .... $12,442.92 

SUNWOLD FAA MS 

'""' .. IQffr.. "1.l!ERTATOMDAO 
T:{<IIJJ)~~Jdlll F:(403J~llt17' 

-rw111\1e lhi:l1111nd fllur h111dred forty~ and 82 I 100 

US004829 

DAlE 6/10/2024 
"""'YVn 

•**12,442.92 

U~.t)Ct.U,f;S 

SUN~TOLDl"j\RN.!11 SaT\JB' R Farm~ TtuckfntJ u.c 
POBolC3S.:t 
P11.1rJna lA. ll'iA 
SJOll<S 

PER- ~ u::JA:;(;OU!JT ... 

2024-06-19 Chq#:4760 

SUNWCLD FARMS -~::,•~911#111 

110;(;,ni (; e,. .. "'"" "" 
AC\IE,AlEERlAl,,',101.(l 

f l (~C~11\411 ~11111 f' l4lll)54E-'IH~ 

ElgtilHund~dSfternyShtThouMnd Dollar1andfirll0C1Jn15 

CornpMl'Fira1en11 

9011: 42~9 • 

$876,000.00 

US004760 

&'ll/2024 

$ U6,0fl000 

U$ OOL..Nlll 

$11t,f,,•10I.D~.f.RIAS 

~l.at11 M.~ 56002-4249 

VS< 
'wi II~"'-' 

""'-~C~==== 

2024-06-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
!O:t,,f, 

M:w=. Al&l:ATATj)M~C 
T:1•0Jl~~8 F:(4-0~)!;4!\J17~ 

Ch #:4762 

·c-~,,i,, ..... "11"'"u..• 
C4l0Ml"'."81lr,n 

[11111 Hundred lllwCl\tf N"'l lN>uUnd Du~trl Md No C1tt1\i 

~nrl'lncaKJal 
8D,c-4C49 

$829,000.00 

USOD4762 

61J2/20:!..1 

S 11:!'1,UUU.OO 

US Clal.&AS 

6',o'-OlnFiUN".: 

4'91~ttcJMI ~ .. ,~ 

USA 
... -~="'~'!-'-''"'_ ....... _ ___ _ 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-19 Chq#:4795 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B-JIC:i<ioti 

l,CWC. t~,O:"IT~ T<.oMUAI.I 
1:1~J,«.!~1a F :.IOJls-K-••U;·;, 

Pil-d:,ei'RJll\¥Qftt0 
P0B:Jdl 
P,r~n:n so USA 
57JG:i 

US004795 

DAT!; fi/10,1202'1 
14'1.nl'I 'l"rn 

··•98,3!16.7J 

ll!S LJU.L,u,..5 

SlHl~rnnUR\IS 

tCK~ 

tltJ\ Sr · ---

2024-06-20 Ch #:4765 $888 000.00 

SUNWOlD FARMS •$-i~•~s US004765 
=- ~ J,l;ME.Alf!EAl"ro,..1-).1.(1 

T,f<IOlJ~C--'Ol&l';l'Cr1)~' 7' 

ll&ht H1r1dred ll1~r, El.1ht':h°""i&nd Oglltr11nd No ~NI 

Compeer FinanciQI 
&-42-49 
l,\;ilib,1,~ UQO,l ,,U,49 

V5A 

Ull.'2-024 

S BU,000,00 

U!. DOLl•l'l'S 

~W'JLD'AR"I 

~~N:.:;QUNl 

.. ,c.:===-.._ __ _ 

2024-06-20 Chq#:4763 $915,000.00 

... 
SUNWOLD FARY5 •

CMAOIUl .. lr1 ... ■610~ 
-•U•~llli•""" US004763 

eo.12r.s 
A:'>#, .-LIIPl'ITATDlll)J\C\ 

l 1•r::1,~,11-:11111i11 F:1"0~1.S-,0-'1!;11 

1111r1,f'y:,d,td fl,ll-.n,,i~ De ....... -c.nci. 

C-i-r fnr;111dal 
8Qlt4249 

~• NJJ ~l:•tl'9 
USA 

c .... c .... A.C12r -, 

6.1ll,20~4 

S!i)JS,ODODO 

US. i'.>04.UJ'IS. 

sutM't1D••IW..9 

... -~~-~ ... ~ ..... _=_"'_' __ _ 

2024-0~-21 Chq#:4767 $806,000.00 

SUNWOLC FARMS 
&0A.!lil:1 

"CME ,6.L&ERTATQl,,IOAC 
T t.tmi/~~f lllll r :(40J) 5•541:"II 

!,ShtltJndredSCIIThouund Dalll'llll1IIIN0<"6nU 

C'Gmp1C1"Jllna11clal' 

Ma-,kQ,oMN !16002:-◄20 

USA 

.. 
CMtf1IH~NloUU .. ~I-
1:.1•451~111 .. ~ US004767 ~.-i.,...,,,,·,• ,r• 

6.'l,1!'202~ 

S11ouoooo 

mic---

2024-06-19 

Pallslon Gr;ll11 anJFt.'l!d 
PO Bo~ lJ 
f'.1.ts~on sou~ 
Si'3G6 

2024-06-20 

SUNWDLD FARMS 
OOXii~ 

ACN:,AleE~t.\':',\tCM) 
T..o11~3el0 rco1CT.~t-r1ni 

2516 

Page: 20 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:47~4 

US004794 

DA.TE 6(l00D24 
H"lflt>Y'MY 

....... 90.522.23 

Chq#:4764 $908,000.00 

· ~~:"- U5004T64 

6!1112024 

Nllltl'llflld1NIE,gh11'110uwnd 0or!ar,•ndNi.iCtrl1 

CampHrl"•~clCIII 

S q{'JJl,00001} 

a~-12◄9 

iYc:inkato H.t,J 5600Z◄Z◄ 9 

VS< 

rnrn11L,'lr.oq,• 1,.s ," □□~osoooaot 

2024-06-21 Ch :4766 $815 000.00 

SUNWDLD FARMS -~~~.:!l!'"'" ...... " US004766 
tj.lO eQ1.lll:l6 

Acr.ii:;, u nrFTA TAAi D,O,n 
1: \41!.iJ ~~11'11:1 F; (~0~)616-•Ul' 

f iif'II lbidrt"d ~lhHn Thou1~ Dol'.tn and HoC....t. 

Comp,;ttfu11111euil 

"""'_,."' 
M<l,'2024 

s,,s,000.00 

Ult,!.l,.IR$ 

.,,. _'l.\r:~i-:'. ..... ·'::"""'~,_=_-_':._ .. __ _ 
PliO= C ======--

2024-06-21 Chq#:4768 $783,000.00 

9UNW0LD FARM$ .. 
~"1M,_.l"r-"u,,~ 

~;:.!~"!!'J,"m US0047ell 
80~zoa 

""-"! AUIEFUA TCM OM 
T:1~ S,,1Mlilll8 r - \~JS,.&,4119 

$evanHundrrd~tyllll'"l'C,,OltSillld 00l;w1•ndf'foCl.na 

Campcu Firvi,lal 
Ba11:124g 
MM~O.fO MN 5~002--4219 

6/l,l.'2024 

s-;u.ouo.oo 
l.ll~Q 

~v;:~~•:rAJS 

:: ,~;;;~;;;;~~~~~~~-



ewe 

2024-06-21 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

''""' ~Ct.lE,AUl[FIT-'TOJi/10!'0 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:4769 

- ~~:.:,._......., 
~ .&f>-4' 10 

1 :«o1s-e~•1 F:(~t:1)s.=.a◄ 1'J'O 

S 1H1,1ndr.dSnT111.tSh lho,,,Hnd Oo'l1llllldNOCll"U 

Corr,pu.rf'11111rKKII 
Box-12,9 

$676,000.00 

US004769 

S674,00000 

!i.JNWOLD PAA~6 

Marilwt" MN 5600~-4Z◄9 

USA 
"' _¥,\~· ~~+-w_~_-,_..,_" ___ _ 

2024-06-25 Chq#:4831 

·o 

SUNWDLD FARMS • =!t~uw BOX~ 
~r.Alrw-•m,Tt1M:1M: 

T;t<l(ll)tt.ofi.31111 F:{403)54,,119 

EliJ'«HUlldr~d Tw,nrv Nln•T111,u11"dl 0,,111,11,.ind NOCenlli 

Ca,nptcrF1r,ar,C'i.iil 

11011"42◄9 • 

tf')J 

$829,000.00 

US004B31 

6118!2.01◄ 

s120,onooo 

Ui DCC>AS 

SU1>WOLD~Vl .,, 
"""'' "' 

~'""•°' ~foo.? •♦l-41'> 
USA 

l>CR: ~U6ACCC-.J"II 

Pl'R: C:· 

2024-06-25 Chq#:4775 

.. , 
, . ... _. .. 
"' 

SUNWOU> FARMS 
1101:ZDD 

AtJ,n, M.~l:.Hl,'ll:Jl,loMJ 
T :•0!.11t63!!11 l':(•:m~•11~ 

Eigh1~1dEi~tvT""'°11\oustnd0D1Wllfldl1QC,na, 

C•l';lfl«rF1-,c,idal 
fa,c4241il 

u•• 

2024-06-25 Chq#:4771 

SUNWOLD FARMS ... ~.1---.,,,,.~ .... ,r 
w.,i.- a,11~1, 

BClltZE~ 
ACl,le aL5EA1",T~C•O 

1", (I.OOJ~f'IBll'I ,- W1.'l;f..-;•11~ 

Nlfltlfo,lt1cndfichtrS--ThoJ1111d Dolllr,..widNaClffl 

C«11pw-Finoncial 
k-,,4249 

&,,,i_ .. - ... t,UI 

rm. r 

$882,000.00 

US004775 

5il82,Mn.OO 

$986,000.00 

US004771 

6.'111202 ◄ 

ti'JM,Oltl'.l.00 

l.500.l.Anr. 

SUMVC'L.4,-Allt.lS 

~1:~W"ff 

2024-06-22 

Ql.»NJ~::.~M'& 
• AQ!!.,Jl..l!EfqAfC,,.I~ 

n..»~;a,o:1 ~'-'"t..1 11,, 

c.aigA::lamB-oug.~n 
:zso~ Btp Bmr Orc:le 
Srd!h CD ll'iA 
80t~5 

2517 

Page: 21 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:4806 

US004~06 

DATE: 5/30/2024 
M'I .!lO 'fY'N 

___ , ______________________ ,_...,_ __ _, 

2024-06-25 Chq#:4776 $875,000.00 

5lflWOLOFARMS -~.:!f!Ufl,,II( US004776 
BOUe? ~ , ._7u, 

...r.ur. AlD~RTA ~INc.,,p 
T ;«ilt SW-~816 F:....»; r.◄ ~-41711 &o'l8i~024 

E,rntt.indordS(o'oN!'ntyFiuThold.lr.cl Ooll1~<1oclN<1Ccrlll 

C11ni.peufit,11t1ci11I 

sim,00000 

U.S 001.LNI, 

s.mwa.or.-.nMs Bo~-12◄9 

~ l•MI'." 5-!ic-o?...tiZO 
us, 

2024-06-25 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
90JU:C6 

aC\lf. All'l~llllA-r.1>.1r.N! 
T i't.1J ~•~ :111111 F 1100: ~ ,., ,~ 

Chq#:4770 

N~ MUl'ldllld Nlflil"I nvu Tho.n,rid Dallll'5 Jntl l\lcO!l'IU 

l'a,,,~uFMlm\ual 
lllllt .. Z49 

USA 

2024-06-25 Chq#:4772 

n11C 

~~cco~ 

$993,000.00 

US004770 

6ll7t20:ZII 

s09~,000.00 

uS.DOl:..lRS 

HA. ~,l~~~ 
e:==--= 

$977,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS - ~'7;'~·- US004772 
BQ){:lt,t, ~ .. •14,r, 

.C,.,[."411'f-ATATT1,IM/l 
1 :(MI.T)!MD:1111! F :•tUj!i4!M1"/9 

...,. Hu~ ~ev-,ity !,c,,11:11 ~ tltillm 111:!NoCff\U 

Calllf'Ur F"-lclal 
B.u .. i!◄9 

~ oA"J.I ~""'l"' 
USA 

6.'111.?024 

$97'!,00000 

ugOO..L:."'-5 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-25 Chq#:4773 

SUNWOLO FAFIMS -~~,:;;,""" eo11ac. 
.. CM!:At.efATaTO,tal.:I 

l(4o.\)64&-31112 f:➔0~~•&--111'8 

Mln11 tuic!rvd 5t,.lrfovi Thoownd Doll,nJnd Na C.nu 

C'gtDptuflrvici'II 

ioK'420 

$964,000.00 

U5004773 

&/17,'20211 

U:9DOI.L~ 

SUh'.'iOL::>F-'F11.15 

Manka.ID MN ,6002-4249 

USA 
,..~11: - ~=-~""""'""-=_"" ___ _ 

2024-06-25 

SUNWOJ.O F•RMS 

"'"" ~,l'llrl~HlhlllMCWl 
T: (lOS)~ll-::tl:11~ F 1'1im~t;.4\,0 

Chq#:4826 

, .. Elghl thous.and tMJ t111mtred eighty~nll .,d uJ 100 

$8,281.00 

US004826 

...,,.B,281.00 

UIS; D0ll..AR6 

.~l.liVlt:11 n FAAM6 

:;~~==~~•r.=••=~=.U="='=== 

2024-06-26 Ch #:4834 

SUNWOLD FARMS --~~~--
BQ)l.:!66 ""-"lt.•l'h, IJ ' J-•U 

A(;ME_A~ISl!!P--"'TtlLIOMi 
T (60l)51lllB1B F ,,Ul);,.,16417!1 

!laht tti.-,dlredl 5'2ty fi&ht Thl)w1nd D-olht1' 1n:t No ~lltJ 

compu.r F~cilll 
Bo,: 4~49 

USA 

$868,000.00 

US004834 

019-
6.f\1)1202A 

S1H,0(1000 

J~i:10lu " 

i;IJNWOI.Cl'AIU.I~ 

~~uso1.c=ow.T 

Pfll C · 

l,QIOil.l&.,q,o'l' 1,5 i":JOBI.800000..-

_J 

2024-06-26 Chq#:4833 $892,000.00 

S~WOLD F,-,ltMS 
~26/l 

- ~ .. v:.·::.--- US004833 

ACll!C AL.81!.mATCMO.O-C 
T (~OJ)~,3018 F:(IC!l5l8_.17Q 

Eltf,1 Hurl~redNlnl!IV Twa l hC,Ullnd Doll1n .-.d Pil) Caf'IU 

~l'F"ll'll'laDI 

Bo,:049 
Amtato MN 56002-◄2◄9 
USA 

_,..,_, .. ,l''"' 

6il9!20:?4 

.s 892,00D00 

f'CR C,,___ 

2024-06-25 

SUNWOLO FARMS 

'"'"" .. ~ . &&.BERTATIIMaAC 
l : i4BlJ '°4&,l816 F:l«xl]~la..ill9 

2518 

Page: 22 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:4774 $900,000.00 

•:..~ic'7t;~-~· US004774 
(.ll&P• _ _ , .. 

6'1,.~014 

Nrne H..-.drtd 'T}loom1d Dobn.ffl:IL°'OC~nu 

C111t1pccr Flro'lclol 

Sc_no,00000 

""t'l'll t,.,, 

iBa..:4249 

Muri~ato MN ,6002--4249 
u .. 

2024-06-26 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"""" N;:'IIE,M.11.!:RTATOM0-40 
T: (llll)r.40 ~616 r:f'Q~J ~•D◄ tn 

$21,658.02 

US004820 

DATE 

, •••T",venty-0netr.ou!land!1ol1th~ni:tritdllfty-ellt,land02/100 ·•~,655.02 
PAY 

" "' """ "' 

Karlsehenk 
44152.:308ln:Sl: 
Ml~ailiill so LISA 
S71H6 

2024-06-26 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
1)01(2~ 

,\CN.E.,ALBE'ITATO',tOAO 
T (~C!j~.~018 r , 4~01iSil~179 

US OCLL•RS 

:!.UNVl:)U)l'~.RM:!5 
U9W'.COI.II\T 

"" -4'"?-"r- ---- ­
"'~ c- r----

Chq#:4832 $916,000.00 

• u - ... ,u~••....,_ 
- •••-..c r••"' US004832 
COl..uM' •• •• tTi 

6il9;2014 

~►llllO"ti:~ TJ!Otoj,rNi Oli'-""l'!O lf•Ct:'o 

Corr,pur fl~dal 

S 9l6,000.0D 

.. 
'"' -· .. 

8ow42.49 
Mall~D10 MN 56002-42:◄9 

usA 

2024-06-26 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
!!0)(260 

,\C,.E, Al.96'1'l'ATaUaAo 
T \l!;l)!iol(;-38111 F: (~113) !-411-417G 

C~q!:4828 ·--- -·· $9,119.40 

.. s-:1:::..w. US0048.2.8 

DATE 6/10/2024 
""' C.,ffir 

~ .. tooalhousan~ on•hundred ninlfNnand il0J 100 

Rlggslndlng 
ll51180lhA-tt. 
MognO!la HN USl 
56158 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-26 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ec,:~!,\ 

AGr< "-.l!CATll-•)'.lll.~ 
T:(40.JlS•&-zra F 1.100:54:,-417~ 

Jn\P.r11atklra1 Trade So:lltQr.£ 
P.0.Bol! U~7 
Gra-dn::1ts NO lf>A 
!,02<18-200/ 

2024-06-27 

SUNWOLD FARMS ..,.,.. 
AC•.E...u!tftlAlVJC..._, 

T·f,<,J,Mtalllil!f;l~~-4179 

Chq#:4830 

Chq#:4838 .-··· .. ··-kl'••l'l'lUlll' u._.. .• ,.,,, 

~~r1•cv ~ • ~w-WG'lil"'M!llllfrt•C.---• 

CornJ1HrfirQ/"ICiQI 

Box 4249 

$5,416.7~ 

US004830 

DATE 6/7/2021 
tvl 00 Ym 

$786,000.00 

USOO•s.38 

c:b°' 6(2()1'1..1>2◄ 

~ 716,DOQ.OO 

1,..15.0.:lll.An::i 

SU1'¥11:'J}h\lllol6 

~1111 u :.,~--4149 
USA 

... ~~ OSAXOUlff 

, .. ec:=========~--

2024-06-27 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
60X2"6 

Jil(:M!" All'.J'l'll ... Ttlloll('JA!) 
, (1m1~u-:11m F :..OJJ~~•·ni 

Chq#:4837 .. :::::: .. --:.·.:--· 
'"""..,. M t,• •ll 

EIIJhl H11n1hd Fitly AVl!Tholllo••d OOll.tr1•ndNOC!'ll~ 

C~"f).,iandol 
8Qlt424Sl 

$855,000.00 

US004837 

(if.ZO,"Z0l-i 

i 8S5,000.00 

U~OOlL,',,U. 

Gt,IIWvOlnr~ 

"'4rM!toMN 56002--4249 
USA '" s:~~:»;~~~~~--;';'""';;,,-;~===== 

2024-06-28 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
N".-r~1i 

f~~! .. •.ll.~,.T,.r.,t,.l:"'-1 
T , ... ~~ ~,t )U9 : t◄ », P. kl-~H"r, 

• ~~'l_~~~~=t~'!'-1' Mr« 
,., _141i;,1?1 

, .. O'lO 'll#Q~1 fweM!! llloJuNf!l"111Mdodur~nlt· U111Jtn:lli41100 

tt1.d;.:r-G"afl.tt.0 ~ 
PO&llU 
r.l/k~ton S:> U!:iA 
sn6i 

_$112,521.04 

USOOIIB21 

DATE 6/17/202~ 
~"' oo ·nw 
l•"112,S2l.04 

2519 

Page: 23 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 

30JUN2024 Statement date: 

2024-06-27 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80X280 

,t.r.1111' . ALBEl'll,t.TCMCM, 
T l'W-·~&-Jll18 F:(-tOll!itG---.1711 

Chq#:4836 

c,,IIC~~fhei.'U4'COOlll,n •~-c.'!II 

C11r.1parf1110t1011I 

8ox.t2•9 

$860,000.00 

US004836 

S 160,000.00 

~ 5 ~ll'IIRI 

&1JH'hOl;)r11A1rit!. 

M1:mki:lt~ MN 66C02-~Z◄9 

US< 
Mt~•CWJNT 

::: ;;:~;=;;;===:~~::::::-_ 
•□ rnlii'l.Ei'H,09•' a.s _.iooar.o□o□c□t 

2024-06-27 Chq#:4835 

SUNWOLO FARMS 

-

<--..-•-a.. •r.t"QJ.,. 

""""' ,~~--,,._,,, 
A::HE,AU1:t11Al~~ 

T 1~0ll MC-1818 F-t .. 1.Y,i~,._..Pll 

E11hlH1o1ndr1d5evtnfiTt,1tcnio1o1wnd Qoll~rs ~nQ No<anu 

CompccrFulll'ic:1al 
80,,:42◄9 

2024-06-28 
{Ill=====... .... 

6UNWOU) FARMS 

. 
·-"'''" ,. 

!!C:i:'tli6 
ACW';, ~ERT)Tol,Ca;,:, 

t \•OOJ l>-ld:ut "I\ ~ 1~)5~1!i-117i 

Porbt:lnGralnMdfttd 
,oeo,u 

Ch~#:4822 --' • r~~~~·;f.,~a.\~ 

_ __ ___ ___ ____ _J 

$873,000.00 

US004835 

6!1(1.'202◄ 

I 873,00000 

1,1tc-:\.\NIII 

~'Q.Of~I 

\Ii~~-.. 

$112,138.08 

USO(J◄822 

DATI=: r~lll/i2.g~~ 
... ,112,us.os 

u,~r.<~ .a;;s 

~t~"f;~~"_' __ _ 
PllrkstDrl SO USP. ,,, .. 

~~c- -r----

2024-06-29 Ch #:4846 

., ... ,.,.. .. 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
aox:1:& 

,t.!;.l,lli,il.LliE~tA-""1~ 
r 1•1);1)~•, 1111 1 ~ 1-n;.st~...11n 

l•M tt,,Nhd t....,if'il J1WrThall5.Jo'ld Oolluul'ld NO Cff!li 

Car.iplC1"f1110nclQI 
lox ◄Z49 

Mri:oto MN 56002-42◄9 

US< 

$824 000.00 

US00•8'16 

6,'24/?02-4 

Sl2-l,GOOM 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-29 Ch #:4845 $864 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS - ~'!;,-..T;'c'!- US004845 

"""'" .... 11-t"' • ..-. ... " 
M:~M..8ERTAT:,&,10,.0 

T:1◄ :Uilo<&-JI I I l=; l◄ :m&,,,rt-'1 17 11 6'24r.Olo1 

fldit l'N'ldr«lli•~l't JwrThout~nd Oolbr1md No C•~a 

Campru finirt,:.ldl 

5864,00DDO 

Boll ◄,2-19 

,Ma,ika1a MN 156002-42451 

2024-06-13 

$UNWOLO l'"AfU.'15 l "TD. ... _ 
/ ,l"'J.IP _..._.flF.Ar.11.lOMONl 

f {'" ll~b-.!&UI 1';/o\(l(JJ:,.t(j...,\1/Y 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. _,.. 
:.cvE . .,,LBERT.l."C'IOAO 

Ti~C31~:l!l·e ~ (403151.641?') 

Chq#:1361 

Chq#:1359 

$941.50 

001361 

DATE 616/2:0l+ 
MH DO Y'fr't 

.,•941,so 

$18,074.41 

6/6/2024 
N~ DD V'/Y'II 

001359 ! 

I 
I 

, .. EigtlHrolha11s;;md &lh'lllll'f-lOurB1Lll 41 I lOO ... -•1a,07-+.◄1 I 
I 

ldc.tlUlilolrFillfl'JngUd . 
RR •l 
UCClfflllil AB 
T1L2f•J 

2024-06-26 

N ... 
'tr 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 
&01e,~­

.te~'E. Al!l,CH;ArDMCNJ 
T:l◄O)l~~l"F(W/~• 11<1 

"""'Fftt5,1and2fif1CD 

Chq#:1342 
~ ~ · · ·~ . -

I ... ~ , 

$56.25 

00 1342 1 

-
D~lE :!; \ 

... ~ ·:--T- I 
'PL r..~ ,-...__ . 

2024-06-29 

SUNWOlOFI-RMS 

""'"' ~ . MB!RT"-TOMCdlO 
1:i• t:hs-t (,,:18'18 F:l'O'l!!,,lf .,. 178 

2520 
Page: 24 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:4844 $873,000.00 

• !.~'('1t::~, ...... USO().C844 
c.-. ;..-.,-»- •11 

()\Ll. 6.'!~2024 

l11thr HundrC!d !.e-.enryll\fN 'nlolluncl Oall•t• • r.d No C.n\l 

Comprotl"fncnt.ial 

i,n.00000 

U,5 Da..l/.SI:; 

5 ..-.Q.O~t.-;> 01111 ◄2◄9 

Mankato MN !i600Z , ◄ Z49 

us, 

2024-06-18 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS LTCJ . . 
eo,:2e& 

l\r.Ml".ol.U!!:FIT.i.r0t,1(1jlf.1 
T l'ltJi~U ,1111H ► (•03!5,9417' 

Chq#:1360 

"'"Sit ll"OU-sa.id Ouee hund eo lofly41r11 and 9a 1,00 
PAY 

PolokaCaurty 
4205Hlgh~2A. 
Poooka AB 
T◄J LV, 

2024-06-21 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 
eox,­

ACME. ALBEATATOW<1,,o 
T;l40l)~40-3DUI F:t40:IJJ,l,l!-,41~ 

00"8ichundred!.brty-ci51hle'ld91/1O0 

8u(d\t!s$Ed!J1! 
121'5 Patlar G'rMnl D1twa NW 
IE!bonloo M 
TST5Y7 

2024-06-27 

9UNWOLD FA.AMS LTD. 
11'.IIC ~!ill, 

A!J'-IE. ALSERTATlf..'ufJ> 
T;(4mJf.tl',,,.l!l' n ":\4n:IJ&IR£t1~ 

"'f\f'i, hundrc,d :ii~M .and "'1 I 100 

AimvalueDn.inhller 
P.O. Bo,c lSD 
'.:00 So.-h lbllW,Y AW!. ~ 
Dfumhekt AO CA/.W». 
Tn.lOYU 

Chq#:1355 

Chq#:1363 

m· }b~ .,._ 
,..,. c -----

$6,345.98 

001360 

DAT{ 6/6/2024 

""""" 
... 6,315 .98 -, 

DOLLARS 

.~utriJOLn i;1.A.1,1s , 

$668.91 

001355 

DATE J~2:2i~ ! 

... 668,91 .. 
OOUAJIS 

:: :;~:WO~"-

DAlC' 6(2Uf2024 
MIi C:l wtV 

,o.U,-,. 

5U 'JotYOl.llF-

"'I, \!l~ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-06-28 

.. , 
SUNWOLD FARMS LT□. 

OOlC~CI 
At;(.•11,,.",L.Ub,•O,\IQ,lll.\ll 

T.l~IJ.'l!f1~'jlllll F: ·.tUla'.6-11r,I 

rran!i."-1111 ~,a,wM2rkf!ling 
r/t,Cil!l6:J3C 
POBol.%33,StttsJnM 
C2i!}ary/\6 
12.PliEQ 

2024-06-29 

SUNWOLD FAA PAS LTD 
[j:))( ~,20, 

ACME.ALBalT.t ,OU~ 
T:(~~3)<>4~918 F MOO)f<16-!' ft 

Chq#:1366 $4,336.48 

0013W: 

DIITI: !i/20.12024 
M"ID1lWTr 

'°"4,335.48 

~Jm1;.,_,rnn.\1~ 

~ER ~,_,,_ _____ _ 

FuR: • r--___ 

Chq#:1362 
./".J.IIMLl.l,lwL,ICIVIUI .. 

,.._... .. ,,r,.,.,..11, 

DATE 

$1,416.23 

00 1202 

!:~ft2~~ 

.... O118 lh:rus.11\d n.J• lur,drOO'!ibr.ll!m 11ml 23 f 100 HitJ,◄ 16,2j 

Air L..quid~ Can~da lnr~ 
M:t2ll-12 
PO Ba>e6/El:l, Siu l.'.tmtr~•VIQe­
Montrc.ll Q( 
H3C4JS 

O:ILVJ'IS 

JUtlffllt.OF~IWS 

"'' \~~ ,-...:_ __ _ 

2024-06-28 

$UNWOLD FARMS LTD. 

'°""" ACME. AI.EEUAlO\IOA-) 
T-.(~_IS<l6361!F:t~S4S4179 

\ 

Ocque Prlnl: SolUl.tlns lne 
#ll • 121'5 lakeSrtvanO!illeSE 
Qll!].WV AB CANADA 
T2J 3ZS 

2521 

Page: 25 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30JUN2024 

Chq#:1_365 $341.25 

··•341.25 

'°"'"' 
5U~!WOlDFAfil'd9 

AlA~ ' 

.!)01365 

, 
.,00~3b5u' 1:0303q,0 □]□ 1: 

2024-06-29 

SUNWOlD FARMS LTD, 
8~Xi66 

',CVF,IIJ..Jl?RTATOMCol.O 
T•j4m)!i.6-J818 F;(~i~~~17g 

"""T'oNO t,undlad tr::ulw-nine am1 aa; 100 

111111:!oloontat'lPOYm 
Bllr.1536 
R~ "1cunW'l 1-t:11.15e AB 
T41TIB2 

!So,0/5,o? 

Chq#:1364 $249.88 

- ~1,' i ~IIU/10: 
C:AI.CIN'r,.4~ fal''fl 

DATE 6i20/2021 
MH i:OYrYt 

u•z.q9,88 

00U"" 

'" , ..,.,.._n,,.., 

001::164 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM 0A0 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No.ofchequeimages: 134 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

JUL 01 Balance Forward -----~· 5,345,488.27 

2522 

JUL 02 Cheq~ De~sit .• _.,· __ ... ··--.... ··- _ - .. -~····------- . 855,000.00 6,200,488.27 
JUL 02 Cheque De .. osit _ ···- - ··- ___________ --·--· 947,oo·o:oci" ••• --·1·:14·1,4·a1'f:ii-
JU_L 02 _ Cheque Del}osit .................. --.. ·- ... --.. ············ ... - ... ,._. --·---·•· ·--- ___ 951 ,000.00 8.098,488.27 
JUL 02 -· Ch~~ Deeosit ........ _,_ ........ .......... - ....... - .. -............... . .. __ .,_ .. _ .. _ .. _,, __ ... - .. 967 :oocfoo 9,065,488.27 
JU.L.02 ... ~heq~ D~posit ............... - ..... ................. ·-·····-......... ................ ... ~6?,,.QQQ.9.9_ .. __ ..... ~.92.7._1~.~-8.J.!._ 
JUL 02 ..... _.. Cheque De~sit _ ______ _____ ____ 843,000.00 10,770,488.27 
JUL 02 _ C}leque Deposit _______ ·----- 824,000.00 11 ,594,488.27 
~.lJ..L.Q.~ _Che ue 9~...P.~iI 772,000.00 12,366,488.27 
JUL 02 _ .Cheque Cleared. .. ___ ....... _ ..... - ... -···- -· .. - ......... 22,75,!,~6- ·-····-·····-·- 12,343,733.61 _ 
. . . _ --· Cheque. Number 4939 __ .. _ _ 
~Y.!:-.. 9..~ .. -- Cheque Clea_!~~- __ ---· 196,000.00- ·----·-... = .. 12_. 1.47,7~J. •. 61 .. _ 
.. ..... -···-·····-· ... Cheque Number.4851 ··--···-- -·- ·- ·-·--·-·· _ _ _ ______ .. - -·· ·•-·--· ·-
~.u~ 9.?... Cheg~.~-9!~-~.~~~- ... .... . _ _ _ ... - - ··- .... ~ 9~0,000.00- ·--- .... - .... -. 11,217,Z.33.6!_ 
.. ·-··· _ Cheque Number 4850 ____ ... _ ·- -· ........... _ ................. - _ ........................... - ........ - .... - ·•- ... _ ... __ ... _,_ .. _,_ 
JUL 02 _ .. Cheque Cleared _ ·--·--.. --·--·-··· .. -···-··-· ... - 947,000.00- .. - ..... - ... .... -............. ·- _ 10,270,733.61 _ 

.. .. ........... Cheque Number 484~ ..................... _ --·-· .. ··-··- --·-.. ·-- .. -· _ _ -·-
JUL 02 _ ...... Cheque.Cleared ..... ___ .... -...... ... .. ......... - ... ··-·--.... ,_ .. _ 9~.~.0QO.O,p- 9,314,733.61 

-· ... .... -·· ·--Cheque.Number4848 ......... , .. _ ..... _ .. __ .................. _ 
~~~_Q2 .... -·-g·~-~9.~~-_GJ~ared _.. ·- - ··- _ ..... 971.00Cf~ --·• ,-., ... , ... . ........ -. ... ,_ ........... 8,343,733.61 
"' _.f .heg!,JeNumber4847 ________ _ 
JUL 02 _ .. Cheque Cleared .......... - ... _ .. _ .. _ ..... _ ........................ _ .. ~J~.!Cl.QQ:.9..Q:..... .. . _ 

JUL 02 ... g~=~~= ~~~~e~ 4839
' .. ...... ... .._ ....... . -··-·- -- .-.. , ......... sss:00O.00: •• ------

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

- 6,362,733.61 
(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2523 

Page: 2 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

. ... .. .... ...... ghegue .. ~~mb.':lr4.~4~. - · .. - ...... -·--- .............. -· ........... _, 
JUL 02 , __ ... ,,Cheque.Cleared ., .. ·-···- .. - ... ..-. . ... ... _ 971 ,000.00~ ....... ___ , ........ - ... ,-....... _5,391°,fa:fii1 • 
. .... _ ..... _ C~que.Number4841 __ 
~U~?- C_heq.':!.~.gle<!.red_... - .. --.. ·--------....... 956,000.00-

Che ue Number 4842 
JuC02 ... _.cheque Cleared_ .. _........... . 87~ ooct.90~ -
... _____ g~~que Number_4...;8_4_3 _________ ·--·- ··--·---

"!!._435, 73=!:~ 

3 ,561 ,733.6( 

JUL 03 Cheque. Depos..,,it ___ ... __ .. _,.•--· ·-·· _ !l.~6.(9.00.0.9 ..... 4,4§! 7~3.6_1 ... 
~~L .. Ql... . ... S~.egue Deposi_t _____ , .. ,-.. - -·-••-··--------- 882,000.00 5,339,733.61 
JUL.03 ······-· .. Cheque Deposit _.. .... .. ___ _ 878,000:oo .. - 6;i17,733.61 
JUL 03 .. _ Chj}qUe Deposit__ ---... __ ... . . ..... _ _.. 869,000.0Q_ .. _ 7.,98~,7~~.:~L 
JUL 03 . _ Cheque.Deposit ·---- 821,000.00 7,907,733.61 
J~L.03 ............. Cheque.Cleared ............ ·-·.. ..:_gof:.9@.00- - --· - ·- .. --·-·~ ·- .. -· 7,000,733:61-
JUL 03 ..... _ .. f .~.~q~.~ N,u.n:i.~.':lr.1,8~?.._, ,_... .. .._, __ .... ,, ______ _ 

___ Ch~que Cleared ...... ·--···- 82.~,000.00_-__ _ - ~' 174,733.61 
gl'!..E!.9_1:le Num~r 4.~~:!- .. 

JUL 03 Cheque.Cleared__ ____ ____ 101-;-4os.°88- ·- _§,073,326.73_ 
.. _ ................ ··-.. Cheque_Number.4824 ........... ---·----· .... -..................................... ... . .................. ... .. _ .. _ .. _ .. __ .. _ .. 
~Y.L .. 93 ........... g.~.~gye ~~~~-~~ . ----.. -··-··-.. .._ ...... _...... ..... . 116.1.1,~~.8_7_-________ _ 5_..957, 192.86 

~tJL.cl':f~·===g;~~;- ~~~-~~~~~
823 

-···=::· .. _-·_·-_··-_ .. -_ .. _ .. _ .. _ .... _ .. ·-_··-_-· ............ - .• §.!..~b_o_o.:...O_O_- --------.... 5,952,192°.Bff 

..... _ ···-- _.g.~~Q.~~U!:!:!b~! 48_!? _ -·-.. - ,,_______ ·-•·· _., ·--.. 
JUL 03 ... CheCJ!-le . Cleared .............. _ ... .... .. _ .. _ ... _ .. __ , _ ............................. __ .... 896 000.00- ....... ... . .. _ 
--~-· .-9~.eq~eJ~.un:,J?,er.~8?.? ... ··-· ... .. ..... _ .. _ .... . -...... _, .. ,-.............. __ ......... .._ .. _.,_,._ .. __ .. _ 
JUL 03 Cheque Cleared 879,000.00-

Cheque Number 4858 _ _ ,,_,, __ _ _ _____ _ 

g~E'l9.U..E'l ... C::.11:l~.r.E'l9 . _.... - ··---·- . J!6!!i000.Q.O- ·-
Ch~que Number.4859 ........ _ .. _ _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ..... _ ..... _ ..... _ ..... _ ............................... - .............. ..... ··-·-.. ·----- ·---.. 
Cheque Cleared _ ___ .... - .... - .... ,_ ... _ ...... ... 6,200.00-

·-··· Cheque··Number-4931 ___ ... -· ......... ·-···· 

""~u- L,......03~-.-..... -.... g.~E'lC_l~:E'l::::¢11:l~:~E'l9 :~ -----~- 873,000.Q_O-

j uL 03 

.. .. .. _ ... _ c .~egl;!e_!iu~ber.1852 
JUL 03 Cheque Cleared 

Cheque Number 4854 

5,056,192.86 . 

4,177, 192.8§_ 

3,309, 192.:~.§_ 

~:302,.~92:86 •• 

_2~429,992.8.§_ 

JUL03 - ····Chegue.Cleared .. _ . .......... _ ... •••• •••••••• ••••••••• . ·········•-· .. ···-··-828,992.86 

JUL
.
03 

. .. Cheque. Number 4855 
Cheque Cleared .... -•···• ...... . .. ........... J94,0q.Q.Q.O: . .34,992.86 
Cheque Number 4860 _ _ _ 

~UL 03 Ch~g~~·g1~~:r.~f= :. . . ............. .. _.28,792.86 
_ --· -.. ___f h~ue ~umber 4932 _ 
JUL 04 ..... _ Cheque.Deposit............................... ... ... ... _ ..... _ .. _ ___ ... -•- ·- 801 ,000.00 829, 79i86 • 

j~t·~: ::: :::-..g~r~:.g;~~;i~:~-_~::~_ .. ~~~=_ .. =_::~·:::_::::::::···=:::=:::: ::::::::::.=-·-·-· .. ··-=·~-_-... ---_---·-...;ci-i--'-H~~ ~ umirn 
.~u~. 04 _ gheg~~-_1?_1:.posit _ _ _ _ _ ___ ____ _ .... __ ··--- 914,000.00 4,396,?9,~.86_ 
JUL 04 ... Cheque Deposit _ _ _ __ ........ - .............. - .... ·--.. - .............. ..... _ ................... _..... 926,000.00 5,322,792.86 
JUL 04 Online Transfer Out 300,000.00- 5,Q?1_,!92.8~ • ... .._to Account: .. 1<Ho'fa22'l46':f ... ---.. .. ......... ....... _,. • .,_........ ... .... • • .. ..... . 

Rate: 1.347i CAD404310.00 .......... .. ............. - .... ·-··--· ···-· ..... .._ ··~ • 

Ju[M.... Cheque Cleared ········· ·- ·::: ... ~ ·:::.:::···::::::::::::: ·= ··= .. 667,odcfdci~ ~-~-:_-::_-:_-::_-:_ ____ 4"",_355J 92.86 

:nJL ci4 
Cheque Number 4866 
Cheque Cleared 890,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

3\465,792.86 
(Continued, 
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Canadian 
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2524 

Page: 3 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

JUL 04_-=_ -·g~!~~: ~~~~e~ ~~.~ ···=··:: :~ .... - ..... -_ .. _ .. __ •• • .··aa·s·:ooci".oo_- ·_·· _ _ _ - - - ·-·-·-· - ··-2,?_79, 792.86 
__ .. Ch~que.Number 4862 .... _ ..... ·-- ·- __ _ ··--- -·-··-
JUL04 ... . ..... Cheque Cleared···--··· , .... •--·-•- ------ 866,000_.0_0_- _____ __ ___ 1,713.792.86 _ 
_ _ _ ··- .... _. Cheque Number.41!63 ··- -·· 
JUL 04 .f.b.E:.que Cleared - · ·- --~·---··- 857,000.00- ..... ·-·-····-··-···-· ..... .. ...... 856,792.86 

Cheque Number 4864 ··- _ 
Ju[ 04 Cheque.Cleared ·····-······· .. ···-· ......... _ ...... _ ... ---·-- -- 8~4.QOO.oo:.:·· .. ••• - - ---·· 22,792.86_ 

-- - .. 9..ti.~9.l!.~ N.~m,per •• 1~.~.§ ._ ........ ·-····· - --- - --827,000.60 ··- - a,f9,792~86-
JUL 05. - ···- Cheque Deposit ..................... -·····-··-·-- -
..!,~ 05 Ch~.9.':/.e_D!'.P.o~.i!._ ·-- ------·-···- - ···--.. .._ ... __ .. .,... ... 854,000.00 1,703,792.86 
ll:!.~. 05 c .~eg~e De osi.!__ -- ----- ..... - - ·- ... _ ... .... ... -ai'7;o6cioo .. _ ,.. 2,580, 79i86-
_JUL o.~ ... - .f~.e_ql!_~_[)e.fl_C>sit ------· ___ _ 752,000.00 3,332,792.86 
JUL 05 Che,ciu~-~I.~.c!..... .. ... .. ..... ·-······ .. ... ........... .. 826,000.00- . ~ -···-- -=::- - 2,506,792.86 . 

Cheque Number 4869 
JUL 05. . .. _. Ch~q_ue Cleared - ··· 7.§~.,0.9.(r oq~ .... .. .. . . .. . .......... ·-··-·J _.!?.3i!.9~.~~ . 
.. ... .. ... ... g_tie,9.l!.~ Num~f:.r41!?9_ .. _ .... ___ - ·----- _ ............. -
JUL 05 Cheque Cleared 876,000._00_-__ 

C!leci.ue Number 4~ .......... ·-···-····-·-...... ... .. ....... ---· ·- ·-
JUL 05 .. _ Cheque Cleared ._ .. - - .... ................. - .. --.. ·-·· --·-··- .. 852,000.00- ·-·· - ·· ··- ... ............. ·-···-25,792.86. 

··- ····-··" ............ _. cheque Number4868 - -- - .•. -··-··- -- 693,0Oo.6cf ·· 718,792.86 
JUL 08 .......... Cheque D~posit .... ______ ________ . 
JUL.OB_ . .. ..... .. c;,eque Deposit _ ·-·····-··-···-·-···--··---·· .. --........ _ .. ____ .,__ 797,000.00 1,515,792.86 
JUL 08 _ _ Cheque Deposit .... _ .. - .. - ...................... - .. -·· ········ .. - -·· ....... - ... .. -·-·· 817,000.00 2,332,792.86 
JUL 08 Cheque Deposit .. _ ______ ....... ·--·····-·-····-·-··-··--·· .. 837~000.00 3, 169,792~86 
JUL 08 __ ....... Cheque.Deposit ··•-· _ ___ 841 ,000.00 4,010,792.86 
~U~9..L .... " q_h~9.\Jl:l .. Cl~~.f.1:?.9_.. ···--- ·- --- .. 8,25~ · ---.. - ... -···- · ................. _ ..... ·····~(o02,s35 • .3Y 
.......... _ ..... - ..... _.Cheque Number 4942 . . . ________ _ -··- _ 
.:!_UL 08 Ch_e_g~ C_!~~re~ -- _ -····--- ..... - ....... _ ....... ...... ~J.~_52 •. ?Q.:.. .. ··- - ······-··-··-3,999,182.87 

JUL 09 ....... -=·g~~~=.~~;:sif=~.~.~~ .. _ .. :-_:~ _ _:. - - - .. --··- ...... _ ........... ········-···-··-····- ·- -·- 843,000.00 4,842,182.S'i" 

~U_L ... Q.~. .. -~he,q~.~ Q.~po,~lt ...... ·-- -·--- ---··-- 946,000.00 5,788,1 82.87 
JUL 09 ........ . Cheque.,Oeposlt ... _.___ ·-··-··--····· .. ···-·--·--- 95f.0O6.oo .§_/39~ 82.87 
JUL 09 - -· Cheque. Deposit --··--··-··- _ _ __ 957,000.00 7,696,182.87 
JUL_Q9 _9b~ue._!?_epos!t _____ .. - ... = ............. : .... : ... :_:::::_··-··=·=-:-:: • 963,000.00 ·- 8,6591182.87 .. 
~-UJ: 09 _ ~ .~':!.1:? .. !?~P~.~.\L .................... - .... ____ ·--·------- 970,000.00 9,629.182.87 

JUL 09 Cheque Deposit . ·-······ .. -· ............ ····-- .. - .. --··- • - - ··- - ··--= -]1~:~~~ :~~ · ~ ~ :~~~: ~ :~::~ 
JUL 09 Ch~que.Deposit .......... - .. -· .. ··-··- ····- _ 
JUL 09 C~!!.9~-g~ared _ ---- - ·--~ - .... 4,804.84-.... . - ·-· _ .. . ... _., ·- 11 ,591 ,378.03 

Che ue Number 4933 
JUC09.. Che ue Cieared --··- - .. --·-· - 952,00tfoo: .... -=-·:::=-::==:~.=::: =-··· - 1·0 ,639,378.0:f 
- ·- •• _ -···-cheque Num-ber·•rifi4···-··-.. -" ••••••• _ •• _ ...... __ .. .,_ ... - ... .. _ _ ___ .. ··---· --· -------=-cc-= . 

JUL 09 Cheque Cleared ... _______ ..... ···---···-··-··-.. - ··- ·-···-- _ 983 000.00- ·- ········· ..... ...... ... ··-··--·· .... · .. 9,656,378.03 .. 
~c--c--=----- .... ~~.~qu~ Number ! 8.~ ... -· - ··-··-· .. ---.......... ··- --- . .. ·-- . 
l~L.9..t .......... ~h.1:?q\Je ~ .~.re9.. ..- _____ _ 990,000.00- ____ --~···--8,666,378.03 
- ·- ............ ·----··· Cheque Number 4872 _ _ _ 
JUL 09··-··-·· ~que Cleared. --··- -·----- .. ... ·······--······· .... ~~7.Q.Q._9..09.~ _... ···-·····- _ _ _ __ 7,669,378.6[ 

_ - ···-····-··· Cheque Number 4871 .... ... - .. - ... - .. - ... ................ - .............. .. --••·-•-·-· ····--··-- _ 
JUL 10 -···-· · Cheque Deposit ........ _._ .. - .... -..... - - ------··-··- _ -·· __6§__6,~0Qfoo 8,335,378.03 

150,000.00 • s,osS:Jfito:r ~UL .. .!0... ... _f .~.~q(!eQ.!:1P.9.~i; ____ _____ ___ _ -----
JUL. 10·-····-.. -Ch~que Deposit ··-·-
JUL 10 Cheque Deposit 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

764,000.00 9,849,378.03 
820,000.00 1 0l669,378.03 

{Continued1 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

~.lJ~ 10. .......... .. ER:~~:·~t!6~dr 
4938

.. ... H••· •••••• ... ... .. ... ... ..~ • • 32_1.3.1- . ... -- - -.. . .. .. ··-- .. __1,o,aaa,05a.aa 

JUL 11 __ Cheque Deeosit ... _._ - --- -----· 916,000.00 11,582,056.66 
JUL 11 Ch ue De osit ----·- .. - - ·-··-··-··-· _ _ .. __ .. J1.Q~.goo.oo ··-····· 1.?._.~~.05~.§6 _ 

1uL 11 Che_gue Deposit_ _ - ··- __ .. _ ... _ ... ___ ,._ --·- .... _ .. ~Z.~ ,Q_()9.oo .g360,0~§-
_ UL 11 ... Cheque Depf>Sit .. . -... -------·--·- ·-·- _ a11 ,oo·o.oo 14,171 ,.056.66 
JUL 11 Cheque Cleared --,---,------·--- -·· 932,000.00- ____ --·- _ .. 13,239,056.66 

.. ·- -·- C-heque Number 4884 ·----•·•-·-·----·· _ .. ........ - -·--·- .. .. 
JUL 11. ... Cheq~e. Cleared .. __ ,, .. _,. ___ ..... _._ .. __ .. _ .. _ .. __ ... 985,000.00- ____ _ 12,254 056.66 .. ·-... . ... l _ ,., _,. __ 

___ .. Ch~ que Number4876 
JUL 11 . CM que Cleared ....... _,,_____ 845,000.00- _ ------.. ·-__ ... 11,4091056.66 _ 

_ ,_ _ C~que Number4882 __ ·--------·- ---·- _ ·-- ·-.. · 
JUL 11 .. Cheque Cleared ___ .. - _,. _, .. _ ... _,. _,._ .. --·-·-"--·-.. -··-- 946,000.00- ____ 19_.463,056.66 
.. ·- . . .. , ,. fh.l:l.~ .~.U_!!:1,b~~-~.~_!!~ .. .. ,.._,. ____ ,, .. _________ _ __ .. - - ·- __ _ 
JUL 11 _ .. c ~que Cleared....... ...... 916 000.00- _9,54~ Q_56.66 _ 
_ _ .. _ ... __ Cheque Number 4886 _ ---"---- _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ _ .. __ .. _ _ _ __ 
~UL 11 g~eque q,!eared _,_ _ ___ _._896,000.00- -· - - .. - · ---- - ~,65'!_.Q§6.~6 _ 
__ ,. ... _ ... __ ... __ ... _ .. Che51ue Number 4887 --·----.... --... -_ ... ___ ,.,_,.. __ ... _ .... .. ....... _ ...... _ ........ - ..... _ ......................... -........... - -···--"·-.. ···· .. -". __ ..... ~ ... _ ... _ ... _ ......... _ 
JUL 11 . (:;~E'll_llJl:l .. ql~<ltl'l~ _........ ... ...... ... .. ... -·.. .... ... ·-· . .., ~~2,9,9QJ~.0:, .. , . .. _ .. _ .. - .. -.--.. _ 7_._76.~,.9.E6.·6..6._ 

......... _.Cheque. Number 4888 .... _ ...... --... --.... - .. - .. - .. - ............ ,_ . ..................... --.. - , ................ ----·---- ··--
~UL 11 .. 9h_~q~Cleared _ ··- .. ·----- - ··- ... _ .. _ .. _ 99~.!0Q_0.(!_0- _ 
..... ___ ,_ .. _ _ Cheque Number4875 .. _____ -·. -· _ ---· 
JUL 1.1 .. __ .. Ch~que.Cleared ...... __ ,. .. ,._ ...... _ ............. ----·--···--.. ---948,000.00-.. __ .. ·--•-.. ·-.. - .... - .... _5..&~.?~.Q..56.§~ 
. .. . ............ -.. ..c~.l:l.9!:!.l:l ... ~_ur.n..~~.~ ~ .~Q .... ..... _ ......... -................. .. -...... ... ...... .... ...... ... ... .. ....... . 
JUL.1.1, ...... .. - .... cheque. Cleared ........................................... _ .. ,_ .-............. - ... --.. ·--.... - 929,000.00-__ _ 
---- f .h~que.~_ur:nbf:r '!_881 ____ ... _ 
JUL 11 _ g_~___gue.f~.areq_ ____ ..... --·---·------ 968,Q.9_9,.(l.9,- _ ___ -_- ~3,925,056.66 

Chegue Number 4878 .... __ .. - ............ _ .. --.. ------··-· .. --.. --·-· .. ~ ---
JUL 11 _ C,h,eq~_f~.?!.~-·- ----·--- ___ ..... _ .. ·-· ... ~n . .Q.!)9,.09,: .... , ................ - ... - ............... - .... __ 2,948,056.66 _ 

Cheque Number 4877 
.-!_~L .!.! ___ gbEl9';!.~ Cleared .§4;§..~.~.:..81- ___ _ __ 2 893,430.85 

Che ue Number 4940 
~~L 11 - .. ·c k que Clea·r-ee::r · ·-----.. -- ... :: ~ 951-:cfoo.oo- ..... =::: .. -:::=::~------.... _ .. __ ...... __ 1,942,430.85 _ 
_ - .. - ... Cheque Number 4879 _______ . ... ...-..... _.. . .. --------
JUL 11_ .... , Cheq~ Cleared . _._ .. _ .. ___ ,,_ .... ---···-··-..... _,.928,000.00- ....... ......... - ..... _._ .... _ .... __________ .. __ 1,014,430.85 _ 

Cheque ~u'!'.~~-~ .~8·~ -- --- ,, __ .. _ -"-----·----
JUL.12 .. __ . Cheq~ D~osit _, _ __ _ .. __ .. _ --·--·.. ___ -·- -883,000.00 - J_,897,430.85 
JUL 1,2 ..... Ch!-9ue Deposit _ ... - ... - _ 963,000.00 2,860,430.85 
JUL 12 Cheque De osit _ .. ------ ·----- ___ 977,000.00 3,837,430.85 
JU,L 12 __ , Chef!Ue D~osit ,_._., ___ .... - ....... ,-... __ ,, _,,_ .... ~~1_&9,9,:.Q.Q_ .. _ ........ -~&~.~.!.4}9.&~ .. 
JUL 1.2 .. - ........ . Cheque Cleared ........ _,. .......... - .. ,- ....... - ......... _ .. _ ···-·-·-.. - --- 865,000.00: .... - -.. 3,953,430:~­

Cheque Number 4889 
:Jut .. r2"·-· .. _--··--·chegue··cieared ........ __ ... _ ... _H .. ......... ---· - ..... __ ··- · ·-· .. ... = @ ·:·ooci.oo~ .. . 

_C::h,~9.~ Numb..er 4~90 
:Jrn:.-12 _ Chef!Ue Cleared ·-·-· ·--------·-.. - _ _ ... , ... 827,000.00-
_ .. C::!.:.El9.':!.l:l_ Num_t,JElr, ~~~1... _ .... _ ............. _ _ _ 
~ UL 12 .... -, C::.h,.e<.l.':!~9.!~a~l:l!!_..... ...... ,.. , ._... ... ... ... ,,, ......... ---·-·-..... }68,_9,09, .09,-

Cheque Number 4892 ...... - ................... - .......... - ..... - --·---
JUL 1,5 _ Cheque Deposit . .. ...... _._ .. -_ ..... _ _ _ 

JUL 1_5 ........... - Cheque Deposit 
~UL ~ .. - Checiue D.eposi!.._. 
JUL 15 Cheque Deposit 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

____ ..,. ___ 2__c,_28_3_..c,430.85: 

. "" "' ···- ·---1,515,430.85_ 
- -~ 

806,000.00 2,321,430.85 
839,000.00 ... - :(160,43().85 
845,000.00 4,005,430.85 
857,000.00 4\862,430.85 

(Continued1 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

JUL .. 15 ... ............. Che~ue Deposit···-··-···- 874,000.00 5,736,430.85 
~UL 15 ... f .h.~~~ .q~po.~.it_ ... - · ··- __ -··· ··- 883,000.00 - ··-s;sf9,43Ci": 85 
JUL. 15 .. _. .... _ Cheque Deposit ,. ...... - ...... - ·· -··---·· ·- 8.!!_6.1.0.Q.Q.:O_Q _ .. -····-?..i~.~.~1~.~Q.-.~E .. 
JUL 15 Cheque Cleared __ ---·- ··- .. ·--·-.. - .839,000.00- . . ..... ---· ··-· ····---- 6,676,430.85 

Che ue Number 4900 
~UL 15 _ g_~9.~~ .. 9.!~~!_!3_d_ .... . - ... ·--·-.. -··· .. ·--··· .. -· ....... __ .. ____ 9691009.00- .. ' ·-· 5,707,430.85 . 
--··· -·-·· _.Cheque.Number4894_ .. _ ......... ··-
JUL. 15 .... - ...... Cheque. Cleared ····· --··· .. · ··· ... · .. - ·--..... -.. • 954,000.00- _ 

JUL 15 
... Che~e Number4895 _ __ .. _ ·---------~- . 

_ ... ... .... .... C~que Cleared ·- -·- .. - - ~4?,!0_Q0,.00- ·-.. - ............ ........... -_ .. } ~.O..~,.~~•~§... 

JUL 15 
.. _ Cheque Number 4896 .................. __ _ 

Che_g~_e.Clear~.9 . . ._.. .. __ .. .......... _.. . ........ ... - -•--.. -- 93_2,00_Q_..Q9: - 2~fT4,430.85 
.J .. UL 

15
_ _fhegue.Number4897 .................... ______ . 

-·--.. --·-· Cheq~e Cleared ·-·- .. ·-··- ... _ ------~-9_2_6,.0,.Q_Q.OO .. .. ... ... 1,948,430.85 .. 
Cheque Number 4898. 

~:9.-~:1~::_. ·:: Ch~ .ue Qleared _ ... _ _ .. __ ~ -·--·---·· .. ·-··-.. ··--· .. ·-·--·····-- __ 916,000.00- __ .............. ___ _ 
Cheque Number 4899 ... 

_ _.1,,032,430.85 

JUL 1 /,"' Che ue Cleared ---···-.. ·•·-.. ··--·· ..... --···- .. ···-· .. ·········-·~·?,·41Q.QO.OO:. _5-~/~3.C!.:~5-.. 
........................ _.. .Cheq_ue Number 4893 ___ ___ _ ... _ _ _ -·-· ............. .. 
lYL .. 16 ... .... .~.h.!3~..0_!:!POSft ... - -------·- _ --- ·-·· -- 824,000.00 882,430.85 
JUL.16 ... - .. - Cheq.ue.Dee_osit ___ ... __ -·~ ... - .......... _ ............................ _,, __ ····-"--.. ·-814,000.00 _ 1,!.~6 43Q.~§... 
~UL 16 .f~ ue Dee_o_sit .. -·-·-.. -·-.. ·- .. -· .. -· .. --- ... - .. -... ... ....... ........ ...... ... .... -·-- _ 789.,0,90.00 .... 2_._4~_2..!.~~9:85 . 
JUL 16 ,Cheque. De~oslt _ ..... _ -··- ... _.,_ ... -.. - .................. - .. - ............ --- ·- ·······-· _ 678,000.00 ..... 3,160,430.85 _ 
~-L!.h .. J.~ ... -.. ..g.~~-9Y..~.q~?t~!L .... - ... -..... - ··---- 150 000.00.. ·· ·····--• ?. ... ~1.0..i.130.8~ ... 
.. .... ... _ ................. Cheque. Number 4903 .. . 
JUL .. 16........... Ch~que.Cleared _ ·---- _ - ··-.. - ------ ............. 8,910.00-_ ........ . 

Che ue Number 4950 
JUL 16_ ___ Cheque.Cleared ---· ... _, ............ .... - ....... ro·,c o·~o.ob~ .. 

_ --·· ... Cheque.Number4902 .... __ .,_ .. .. ... ·--·····------ ..... , .. 
JUL.16 ••- •·· Cheque.Cleared._ ... _ ...... ·- 781,000.0Q:.. .. _ 
_ .. _., - ····-· .... Cheque.Number4901 .... . 
~.~!:. .. ~6 C~~qu~ Cleared _____ _ 

Cheque Number 4904 
JUL 17 .. _ _ Cheque Deposit ...... _,. __ ..... _ ........ .................. _,,_ .. _.. ·-·---··-- _ .. ' .. 781 ,000.00 ··-- .. ~~·~;!?.5?0:.~f 
JUL _17 ... _ .. __ , Cheq_ue. Deposit ... ..... - .. -....... ....... .. ..... - .--.. --·-.. ··----···-- _ -- ··- _ . 776,000.00 -··-.. _ .... 1, 708,520.85 
JUL 17 .. ··--··· Ch~q~e Deposit .......... .... --···- ·· .. ··-···-- ___ _ ......... - · -··-··- 751 ,000.00 ........ , ___ 2,459,§20.85 _ 
~.~L .. !I ............... c~.e.q_u~ i;>_e.p~~.i.t _. ···- _ , ________ .... _ ·-··- _ .................. ~.~J.,009.09.. _ 3,,Js.!!,§?Q.85 _ 
~~L_ .. !7_ Cheque Cleared .. ·- _ - ·-·· ___ 775,000.00- .... _ .. ···············-··--· .. ·-··-····---· 2,383 520.85 
. . ... ,. ... .Ch!l9Ue Number 4906 _,,_···---
~UL 17 -· (.:heque g1E:.~Ee<!.. _... -· .... ····-··--· ... 

Che ue Number 4905 
JUL.17 ..... - _ Cheque.Cleared _,. ... _ .. __ - -·- - -- ----'----~ 
... .. ................ Cheque Number 4908 .... ________ _ 
JUL 17 Cheque Cleared ...... _·····--· --.. · ·· .. ··············3'944.31 .. .. _ .. _. __ .. _ .. ____ _ 
. _ ~~~que Number 4~.!!_ -··---
JUL 17 __ Cheque Cleared ·- ·-- ·· ______ .. - ·····--· ...... _ .. 751 .• 009.00- ·····- ..... - ·- _ 148,576 •. 54 . 

_ ............... ···- Cheque. Number .4907 . .. .. _ .. __ 
~.~L ~.8 .. .. ghe.q.~~-P..~~.~it ... .... .. .. 997,000.00 •••• 1, 145,576.54 

JUL 18 ···- ..... Cheque Deposit ··--.. ···-----··-•·•·--·- 989,000.00 2,134 576.54 _ 
972,000.00 3,106,576.54 ~UL 18 9h_!'?que Q.e.e~s_lt _______ ____ _ 

{ UL 18 C_he_gue_ D~osit ·- • 932,000.00 4,038,576.54 
JUL 18 Cheque Cleared 29,623.85- 4\008,952.69 

(Continued, 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed. during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

--····- _ C~q~ Number4949 -··---·--- ---· _ .. - -·-·· _.,_ .... ···-- _ ·--- · _ 
~U~ 1~-.. - __ q~~u~[?-~o~j!_ .. _ ------... - ... ·------ 814,000.00 4,822,952.69 
JUL 19 .,__ Cheque Deposit .. .. - ··-·· .. ·--.. ··-·-· .. ·---....... ..... _ ......... _ .. _ __ ............. _____ .. 909,000.00 5,731 ,952.69 
~.\.!L ... 19 Ch~.':!.~_PeP.os.1.t .... .......... -.. .... ·---·-·- .... ... ... ... ----·-- - .. - ... - .. ----- .. -··- ~-~!i9_0Q:!)O _ ~ ~82,.._~52.~9 _ 
JUL .. 1_9 ·--- Ch~\Je Deposit .-... . ......... _ ................... - .. - .......................... _ ____ 944,000.00 7,626,952.69 
JUL 19 ... ---·- Ch~q_ue Deposit __ -· _ ... - 92.~.po~:oq ... .. ~.2~.!.9?.?-.§,~.-
JUL 19 Cheque Deposit ____ 918,000.00 ·9,472,952.69 
JUL 19 . c &q_ue Cleared - .......... --·-··---·-......... __ .......... 778,000.00- ___ -··- fh~!4,.952.69_ 

Cheque Number 4919 ........ , ... --·- ... .. .. .. ... . 
JUL 19 Cheque Cleared ---·-............ _ 835,000.00-
...... .. __ ... _ ...... Ch~que Number 4911·--·- . .,_ 
~.~L .. 2 9 ~ 9heg~e Clear~!! . ........... . -------.. .......... 6,901.,952.69. 

Cheque Number 4914 
JUL Ts·--·-- --- Cheque Cleared - • ·-·-- .94~.io.oq:oq~ .... 
........ - - Cheque Number 4915 .. - ·- ... .. ... .. ' 

JUL.1~ _ .. Chegue.Cleared. _____ ... _ ..... __ ·---. - --649)l(t0.00-
....... ..... - .... ·---·· Chegue Number 4913 

.. 5,306,952.69 .. 

JUL 19 Cheque Cleared 
.. _ _.Ch~.gue Number 4~J.2 
JUL 19 ....... Cheque Cleared --·--· ______ -:-_. __ .. _ ............ ~~~.!q.QO.:.QQ.: ....... ... :~_:. .._ 3,580,952.69 . 
. . .. ............. - ......... f .h..!:9.U..e Number 4~16 ... - .. ·--·--.. - .. -- _ ___ _ _ 
JUL, 19..... .. .. Creque Cleared.. .. .. ·-··- .. - .. -·-· .. ----... .. ........ _ 846,000.00-
............... _ ..... - , ...... Cheque Number 491 O ·- .. 
JUL 19 Che ue Cleared 
·--=:-:_-: _·_gheg.ue l'.;Jumber4909_ .. _ .. , ....... --. 

JUL 19 ...... Cheque.Cleared_ ......... - .... _____ _____ 912.~000.00-

·- .. _ ... , 867,000.00-

_,.. 955 952.69 .. --- - ·- ... • ... ' ----
..... .. ..... ... Ch~que Number 491.7 .. - ...... - .. -· .. ---
JUL.19 ................ Cheque Cleared ·-··· _ ·- _ .. _ . 906,000.00-__ ,, __ ,,, ................ - ... _ ·---- _ 49,952.69 

Che ue Number 4918 
JUL.22 Che ue Q!posit ......... 697,0(i'o.oo • , ..... - 746,952.69 
Jui.:·22 ... • .•• • - _,._ -- .. .. -·-· ·----- r • JITD.

2 
_ Cheque Deposit ...... _ ...................................... _ .. ________ ·---- 786,000.00 1,532,952.69 

_ c .~~~e D.!:?P.'?.~.it..... . ...... ,_ ....... - .... -..... - .. 803,000.00 2,335,952.69 
~.U.L 2.?. ..._g_h13.g~~-D_~_f?.-~it,., ... ......... ... ____ ... .. .,_ 817,000.00 ·~ffs2,95f69-
~ .. \.!..~ .. ??. . ... --g_h~g_ue Cleared_. .... - .... 797,Q_90.00- ... -, ....... ... .. ..... - .. _.............. 2,355,952.69 .. 

JUL 22 
.... c .~E!9~.~ Number 4920 _ .. _ ·- ---~-...... _ 

... _ Cheq_ue Cleared ·· -··· .. - .... . _ .. _ .... __ ., __ ...... ........................ - ... 7~41000_.0_0_- - - -~~ ____ 1,611 ,952.69_ 

JUL 22 - .... g~=~~= ~~:~e~
4923 

... ............... - ............... " " -· 771:000.00- .. - .. - .. - ... - .... _ .. __ .. ,_840,952.69 
• ... - .... • . . _ ·--C}ieque N-umber .4922_.. = .................... - .. - .. _ .. _ ... _ .. _ ... __ 

~.Y..~ .?2 .... . Cheq~!!_ G_!eared ---· ___ 788,0,00.00- _ .... .'........ ..-.. -- ..... - .. ·· 52,952.69 . 

~UL"2•~ .. ::=--· g~q~: ~;:s~r~
921 

.......... - .... - ... _ .. _ ..... _ ..... _ ... .,_ •..... ........ _:~_-_-__ 867,000.00 .. _ .. 919,952.69 
JUL 23 Cheque Deeos!t ... __ ., __ .. _ " ..... ···-···- ........ _ ,, _ . • ... 925,000]i'b- --7-;-a44 ,'952.69·-
- • ·- -.. _., .. _., ____ .. - ................. - •• - .. - ..... ...... ........... - 937,000.00 2,781 ,952.69 

JUL. 23 .... ...... Chesue Deposit ... _ ..... _ .. _ ____ --·- -- - _ ... 949;000.00 3}30,952.6if 

j~~·•~; .. ::= .. ::: g~=~~~.g~a~!~~:: ....... :=. =::~- .. --.. __ - - _ ... ~~¢..,Q.Qi[O.Q:. ..... _.. ........... ......... ---~ --· ·2-;i:io4:95i6[ 

J 
.. UL 

23 
Cheque Number 4924 _ - .. ·-·· .. ·---- - ---· , _______ __ _ 
Che ue Cleared ____ _ __ ... 685,000.00- ......... - .... - .. - ... _,. 2,219,952.69 

- ... _ .. _ .. _ -c"heque Number 4927 .. --.................... --_-_-.-_-.. ·· _
806 

... _o_o.o . . OD-______ _ 
JUL 23 .. Cheque.Cleared .......... , ...... , .. , __ _ 
.. . .. ·-- ·· ·-Ch~que.Number.4925_ ............. .. 
JUL 23 Cheque Cleared 18,337.83-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If ycu require any 
additional information about your account. you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

·- . 1,413,952.69 .. 

1 \395,614.86 
(Contlnued1 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals{$) 

783,00Cf:ifo-

775,000])0-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2528 
Page: 7 of27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JUL2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

1,984,2_~3.54 

902,360.59 
(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
Ch ue Number 4963 

Withdrawals($) 

2529 

Page: 8 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

JUL 26 ··-··-·Ch~ue Cleared ... ~ ------ -··-·· _ ··-··· ...... ·· 806:-ooo:Cio~ •••• _.... . .. 
_ _ ...... ..... _Cheque.Number4961 .. ..... __ ,. __ ··--··- - ______ _ 
JUL 29 .... .... - ... .. Chegue Deposit ._........... .. ...... ----•-· ... •·-.. •-_______ .. ___ _ 831 ,000.00 927,360.59 

JUL 29_ ·· ·-· ·Cheque.Deposlt ··-·· .. ··-.. ··- - ·-·- -- - ..... _ ....... _ 907,000.00 1,834,360.59 

JUL 29 ..... __ .Che!JUe De~osit ·-- -··- ------ ---·---·--·-· ...... 
JUL.29 ...... _ Ch~ue Deposit ···- ··-

925,000.00 2,759,360.59 
§sa)'ioo:oo .. _ 3J§1 ,3so.s9-

JUL 29 Cheque. Cleared····-·····--.. ...................... ___ .. _____ _ l!.to,Q9g_ .. Q.o:_ .. _._._ _.,__ _ _ ~i~!!?,360.§~. 

Ju[·29· 2·~:~: ~~:?:J-196~--.. - ............................ .. 
. ... - .... ,._ .. , .. - .......... . 1,971 ,360.59 

... .Cheque Number 4967_ .... _ .... _ ---···- - .. - ..... 
JU~_2!l.. Che ue Cleared 933,000.00- ._ .. .,.,............. ··-·-··-.. ------- 1,0~8.~60),9_ 
....... .. .. - .. - ~~~g!:_Je N~ mber 49~6.. ·-··-----
JUL 29 -··--f~que 9,leare.~- •- ...... - ............. -.. ... ·- ,, ___ ,. _.941,000.00- _ .. ____ .. __ .. _._ 97,360.59 

JUL 29 ... ..ch~q.ue Number,4965 ·- ....... --·····--···-.. ···- .. -... 19 469.04- 77,891.55 
... - ................ Cheque Cleared .. _ ·-· --·-· .. _ .. ·- ···'-•··- .. · ... ... ..- ... ... ... . . .... ___ ... ... . ........ _. 
--· . ....... ............. Cheq~ Number 5058 _ ..... _____ ... _ ··-~-·- ·- ___ -· 
JUL.30_ .. _ _, ..... Che}!Ue De~osit .. _ _ __ ... ............ . - .. · - .......... - -... - .... ·-----.... --.. - ·-.. - 687,000.00 764,891 .55 

~!:JL =!Q._ _ Che ue !?.~e.~si.! ··-- -.. ~-····· .. ·"•· --··· .... .. ···-- ......... ·- .... - - .. . 
JUL 30 Cheque Deposit .- ..... __ ,, ___ ..................... ~ ---

797,000.00 1,561 ,891.55 
... - ··- .. ··- 816 000.00 7;377,891 .55-

- ... .:i ____ .,_ .. ............... - ................. __ ... . 

JUL.30 .... ......... Cheq.ue DeJ}OSit ______ _ 
JUL 30 Cheque Deposit 

836,000.00 3,213,891.55 
.. 850,000.d'O • .._ "4)j"/fa;a9( 55·" 

JUL.30....... .. Che5Jue Cleared . _ _ _______ .... _ 630,000.00- 3,433,891 .55 
Che ue Number 4973 

JU!_.~0 .Cheque Cleared -·- ·- • • ·-.. ···-·· .. - ·· .. :::_::=~~~::: .. _ .... 861 ,000.00-
___ ,_,. _ 
_ _ .. ___ ___ ., ....... 2,572,891 .55 . 

··· - ·····---··--·· .. Cheque Number 4969 _ ··- _ _ - · _ _ ,._,. , .... _ 
~~.~.~Q.. ... .. q 1e_gu~. ~ l~~E!!d ·-·- ···------ ~- ~~.000.Q9- ...... _____ ,,_ .............. _,, .. __ .. 1,733,891 .55 
............... .. --··--···-·Cheque Number4971 ._ ... ·- ·····--- _ _ _ __ _ _ 
JUL.30 _ Ch~~e Cleared _ -· . ..... --.. -... _ ...... _ ........... ... 826,000 .. 00- ... ... ·- .... __ ,, __ .. __ ··· _ 907,~~~ .55 
~ .. _ .. __ .. __ Ch~q.':!_e Number4972.___ .- ... _ ...... --... - . ..... 

844
_
000

.
00 

_ __ ........... .. 
JUL.30 Cheque Cleared ... _ .. _,. ... ___ _ ___ _ . .. 6~~891 .55 
-· __ __ ... ..... Cheque.Number 4970,, ... _._ ........ _ .. _ ..... ______ _ 
JUL 31 - ... _ ..... Cheque Deposit _ ,,_ .. 
JUL.31 .. - · Che . ue Depysit .. ____ ~-- ---~ -.. .. .. _..... ·-·--........... . 
JUL 31 _ Cheq}JE! Deposit ._ ----· ........ _ .. _ ....... - ....... .. -...... _.,.,, ... - ....... - ....... - .. ,-.- -.. 
JUL.31 Cheque Deposit_ ................ _ ..... ---·-·- - -

f~~ if· ...... -~i~~~1~~~~~~·~1iori .. cha·rge .......... - - ... - .. -- - .. - •• - 130.00-

TOTAL: 95,030,726. 72-

Business Account (Netting) 101013227463 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 
JUL 01 Balance Forward 

893,000.00 956,891.55 
874,000.00 1,830,891 .55 
853,000.00 2,683 891.55 .. .... _ .. - - - - - ................. =.! ....... _ ......... . 
841,000.00 3,524,891.55 

ao1,ooo.oo • _ .. 4 .;331,8?f1 .ifs" 
... • --- 4~:ff)Efi .55 • 

94,017,000.00 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

.. ... .. ...... .. . .. ............. .-1.M t~oq.41... 
JUL 04 Online Bill Payment 
. ....... .... .. ..... f RouW"NDTRITTON _ ,,.,-E·st CANADA 

-- 105,800. 74-. . .... -·--·-.. -· ... - ....... ...... - ... ··- 48,799.67 

• Acct. No:131348 
--- .... _ .. _ ........ - ..... _ ..... .................. _ .... _,,_. ___ _ 

JUL 04_ .. __ .. _CashDeposit"·- ........ 

JUL.04 ...... - ..... Ch~que Deposit .. 
JUL 04 Online Transfer In 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

750.00 49,549.67 
z.~.~31.:18 .. 77,884.15 
404,310.00 .... 482J94.15 

(Continued) 
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ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

From Account: 101012469609 
--·- ·- Rate: 1.3477 USD300000.00 • .. • 
Ju'[ 05... PreAuthorized Credit 
........... --····-· .. .. - ...... CANADA ... , ... . ......... ---·•--·- ... - ... ·- ··· __ ..... , ···-···-· ... ___ 27,228.73 ___ 5_09,422.88_ 

JUL 05 .. _PreAuthorized Debit- .110,987.14· ...... ·- ............ -·--·-······398,435.74 
E FT Sunwold 

JUL 09 PreAuthorized Credit ----·-·- - --·----- - °34,°Jl86.36. 
• .. .... __ ..... ___ ..... P. .. QUINTAINE & ·--···· .... · .. ··•···• .. ··•··· .. ·--"--· ........ _._ 

Jl.iC 1 a..... • ....... oriHne·sm .. Payiiie·;;·t _ ................ _ ............ ___ ... -.. ---­

TRouw NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
11 0,Q,54.23· 

---Acct. No:131348 - -··-··---.. ------ - -·--··· --· -·-

432..,p22.10 

322,467.8T 

319,722.16 JUL 15 Che ue Cleared .. ...... 2,745.71- _ 

~u·::.f;: .. ~:~:--::t~i~~·es~·lJp1~%eif.~I : .. ~·:~::·::: .. ............ :::~ :::-::: .. ::: ... ·• .. - 1·15)16.15- - ··-··- -· .. ··----.... : 204,006.01-
• - ••• • ... TROUW NUTRITION .. - WEST .CANADA. .._ ... ~ 
------ A cct. No:131348 ···- - - - - ---

JU.L. 17 ............. Cheque .Cleared ... _ .......... ...... ..------...... .. ... - .................. =~263.35• 203,742.66 
Cheque Number 1368 

JUL 17 - -.. _-c'fieqti'e.·cieicirecr • --------· ... •• .•· .-·- --· .......... _ ... _ .. · ·:: .. :._ .... - ·· __ ____ __ ..... 126.00- • - ____ ~-··· ·----- · .... __ .... ?03,.61 E5.-.§.6-.. . 

_ _______ Cheque Number.1369 .... ........ ·-- -- -----·--- .... -------- -- -- - - ---- .... . 
/lJ. ~. 1Jl Online Transfer Out ....... ..... .. ... 43,000.00- ... _ .... .. ...... . ........... -· ... 160,61.6.66 __ 

To Account 101013246905 
{ UL .. ~ _ Cheque Deposit _ .. __ ,, . .,_ ........ - .. -· .... . 
JUL 24 Online Transfer In 
• From Account: 101012469609 
........ ,_ ···- .. Rate:' 1.365 USD550000.00 ------·-- - .. -- - ·- - - -- --· .. -·-·· -

JUL 2,f ...... PreAutiiorfzed Debit -· ··-· .. ·-··- ~::=-.:::--=-=-~::=::= 239,069.93-- ... ·-··--·--.. -....... -
~EFT Sunwold- - - -

677,529.93 

JUL 2-6 --·OnlineBill _Payment _ ••• - ........ --....... __ .. --·· ··- .. _ .. ~.!..!~.!>~:.!.?: .... -···--.. - .. 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 

•••••••• ... • .... -~ ••• Acct. No:131348 ..... ........ .. .. 

JUL.29 ........... .. Cheque.Cleared._ ---· _ -·- _ .. _._ .......... 3,957.85- ... _ .. __ ···"-··--····-·· .. ··" ..... ·-.. __ 5_7_6_, 1_08.36 . 
Cheque Number 1373 

JUL 30- PreAuthorized Credit-
- - - P. QUINTAINE & 

~UL .~9.... . .... C..~equ~ .. .!?.~l?..~.s.\L ....... . ................. _. ___ ... ·----··--·-.-. 
354

.
38

_ _ _ .. _ .. ..:!_9.~40.51 626,501.58 
JUL 30. ·- ........ Cheque.Cleared .. -...... --·-.. ·-----·------ ____ _ __ ............ ·--·-··-.. -·-... _ ............ . 626, 147.2_9 .. 

JOI 31 g~Ftu~e~ul~~; ~;~~essecr --···- - - ···---· .. - 11 .28- . - ... • ·- 626,135.92 
JUL 31 - Online Biil P~ment .. ·-........................ .. - ....... .. - ··- - - 1°9.f ~~2.46.:-.. ··-.. ···-... _....... .... •• ·-·----.. -.... ·-525~9;fa-:-<fs · 

TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA ··· --Acct."No:1'313'48 .. . ........ ,_,.,. __ ... ·-

JOL 31 Cheque Cleared .. .. .. . - ............. _.,_ __ 315~00--··· 
Cheque_ Number.1371 ..... __ .... ... 
Monthly Transaction Charge 75.00-

TOTAL: 930, 132.94-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

525,553.46 

1,301,085.99 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date 
JUL 01 
JUL.31 

Description 
Balance Forward 
Interest Capitalize CR 

TOTAL: 

Withdrawals($) 

0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If ycu require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2531 
Page: 1 0 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

23.01 
0.02 23.03 

0.02 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-03 

SUNWOL.D FA.AMS 
IIQXZM 

-'.CNE.AlBE~A-<.1.1 CoMI 
T:Jc,l;l.1j 5'&,M1$ F:!41).T,'46•'1P9 

Prime Tuna E:i:prli!SS UC 
esa SDa).olaRD 
ConO SO USA 
51:121! 

2024-07-03 

Chq#:4939 

Ch #:4850 

$22,754.66 

U5004939 

DATE 6/Z-1/2024 
MM uO 'f'tYr 

USCCU>ru, 

SON\,\'01.!l ►Mt!i 

p~~ 
PEk: C.,• 

$930 000.00 

SUNWOLD FMM9 - ~~::--- l,JSOO.s850 ,,,.,.. 
ACK M.8Q'.-li"Till4~ 

f . !40))5111JIII•· F;.i((il64)-0i'J 

Nlrt11Hun.dr1dThlr1y rhouwnd 0o111,1.-.dN0CcnU 

C'ornpur P11111nclal 
8~ ◄2'49 

'-_'°'_,..,, 

6-''lYl0l<I 

S9Jo.ooo.oo 

v.11, 001...•ni 

'" )\11.~,.:,•~o:;;:.•• 
PEstC====,,. 

2024-07-03 Ch #:4848 $956,000.00 

$1JNWOLD !="ARMS 
eow2G, 

,1,.:'-'E, Al..E,Efl•ATIMIMO 

• ==;';};!,"""- USOO•&Aa 

... 
""""' ~ 

T :◄ 1)3)E•G'3S',~ F; ("'C~)~8_.17~ 

""'Hundr~dF''11S.1UCl-lll/'ld D:,ll•r~and/loCeni:. 

~crl'lnwtal 
io.w4l49 

(... .. ... ,h 

6/lS/2024 

5.\tS6.000.00 

us C:Q.LAA$ 

S!Jtf.•.u..o •.uw.s 
P! "'!:))J.~\JhCCOUJI' 

lD~OL2L.bqE, □ 'i ■• 1..5 ,~ □ C'i5£.DCC00,1' 

2024-07-03 Ch #:4839 $996 000.00 

AAY 

SUN~~
6
~ARMS 

ACUE,,\..BE.ATATO~()l,Q 
T:("°31S1'&-3a 0 r;,,-'C'l)5'5•07' 

N1111H1JIIQ'tdNh1.tvS..Th~JUPld 0ol'N11n:1"'9Ct!ICJ: 

Campclr Fi~idl 

8a.<◄Z-4SI 

Monkdta MM 56002-4249 

US004839 

$996,000 00 

2532 
Page: 11 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

2024-07-03 Ch #:4851 $1 96 000.00 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
ft("IX::156 

o\~ME.AUl~Rf,C,TJt~OiloO 
t •~0~)~4~~~111, l•:t.lj5M,.-tl11 

OM N.-.dte4 Ni1>lty ~~Mid Ooll111 tn<I No CM■ l:S 

CafflpHrf,~1111 

8o•4249 
Manl.ato MN 56002•4Z◄9 

USA 

2024-07-03 Ch #:4849 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
c.o-\••U.lll.••o;w 

..U""'"' 90X:i':C. 
,-o.c,,c.ut(ttA•(",fe.v;t 

T1,GJ)Wl&l6 f:C«d!!.4:~IX. 

NlnirH11nd•~Fort>/S.v1n11'1011t.1ncl Ooll1~1ndNciCenlJ 

Cwn11wFirs:111Cial 
b.tlZ◄9 

r .. c.,.a,, .. i,. ,,, 

US004B51 

6.12S/.?0N 

S 196,000 00 

$947,00~Q!) 

US004849 

&.'2StJaJ◄ 

.i:;9,:i,,00-0011 

UII ClOU>"'8 

St.NWCLO~iAIJ$ " 
r.111.C:A 

Pfl\: _":llA_~~ .. \-"'_'_"'_""_"' ___ _ 

.. am.a&..~•· 1:010:1.~ .. o rn,: 

2024-07-03 

SUNWOLD F'AFIMS 

''""' .-r.\lE.l,U!ERTAT::t.!0,1,0 
T: N~j5-IG-~811 F;(JJ))~-4119 

Ch #:4847 

flJt~Hundr,,d511:'1'CIICV0'19l'l'll>IIMol'ld Dola111'1'SNOOffl\1 

~•~F~ 
b4l49 
~,o MN '6002-42◄9 

2024-07-03 Chq#:4840 

... 

$971 ,000.00 

US0048◄7 

S.971,(10000 ......... 
51,11,r,\Ol.tlr.<OJWc 

P~A )il't=, lJUN".I:_.. 

'" ~======----

$985,000.00 

SUNWOLO FMMS 
00)(~«, 

...O...t'lllADIIJIIIIUrllillNf/Jlll US004840 w .... .. ,,~cc1~.., 

11cr,r1: 1,1,l&fRTl,?O'JOAO 
,,_ ;4Ql,f!:-1,J.~i1& F:1..:X,l&,o.f_,,,11 

""11"'°"'"alf:.hti,fr.r1Tllou~itl)gllws,MIIIP1i,Cr,,ta; 

C11111pea-Fllll)llcllll 

B.u:.11249 

Mai~t<> MN 56002-42◄9 

USA 

, ... ~ .......... _,~, 

USt'()ilAl'll/!I 

l,vl•Hl,'Qln FA~lol.'I 

;:JA.~ ~~ J,C(;Ol,M 

:::: ;~;;;~=;;;;;;;;~~~~~-



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-03 Ch #:4841 

·o 

u11UC1l 

SU!4\YOU)FA'I.M$- • i~..J~~Lu. """"' .-ci,,~.M.H:r.V.Ttf,loAJ 
T:1"('31!'163818 F :.t0.l)9' ◄ 1:"II 

'4'1,t~,4S.,.~0.,.~:a,o-.J ~l'lt'llkt(mt 

CGinpu:rFinanciol 
eox424SI 
~,,.w: 5j00f,4,H? 

USA 

$971 000.00 

US004841 

6illf.1024 

_1911,00000 

'" Cc:====::.... __ _ 

2024-07-03 Ch #:4843 

SUNWDLD FARMS --~-:a:-:---l!IOIC:2«. 
,\O-,E,ALeE'ITAT0'-10.lC-

T; (40:J)~:J~la ~ C•o:JJ!>IB·'H9 

~1htH161drcdSn-e"ltFC>11tfho~nd Doll11rJ•~dN0Ccr1i 

Co~f1IICll'lcial ' -

81;>1C' ◄ 2.49 

Mwki1,.w.i 1UICll--tU? 
U5' 

2024-07-04 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
1!0)(Z06 

A(;lolC.A.3l!M.,1,TD~•OA0 
T (lc.'.ljS4~lll\B F" l•OJiS,,.C,,,1.179 

Chq#:4853 

-~~~,~~4111U 
...._,_ r,._ ..,, .. 11• 

Elat,1 Hundlred T""entv Si• TliCIUHl'ld Doll1~ud h'o Ctf\U 

Compur FIIJ3'1~Iol 

Bo .. 4i◄9 

$874 000.00 

US004843 

~,111~024 

s 874,nrmnn 

$826,000.00 

US004B53 

S 116,000.00 

VO.DOL.Afl8 

MaM:ato MN !6C02,4Z4~ 

USA 
}IL'\ls "'.:&O:::-;" 

=~~:~~~r~===========~ 

2024-07-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS .,..,. 
/'.G.~I!: .... : ~.Pl"T,.T'.1U,1.t,u 

'1' !~Oll)~E•~IB e::(~:J.i)!':.SC~O 

P.W~GranalldFcuJ 

"'""'u Pdfblor\ SOU~ 
$7366 

10 10 l ll.C.'U,oq~ a.s_ ,"008 ZLCOOOOJ 

Chq#:4823 _ ·--·- _ $116,133.87 

DATE 6i24/2t:Z4 
Ml<· DD TY('( 

•--~116,111,01 

2024-07-03 

SIAfflOLD FARMS 
eox2~~ 

ACl,l(. AUJ[lnA':'Clr,lCM) 
1 :~a.-,t515:!11& F 4.al! !i.l.!•Ula 

2533 

Page: 12 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Ch #:4842 $956 000.00 

-~~:-;:.•;.!:"'- US004B42 
~ ol t,o••· 

61'll iJ(IJ4 

hlnrttulldr1dFifL'fSiaThDU~Oall,r11Ddflc,(rn1S 

CCl'l'lplLll"Fr111.1td 

S ~6,00000 

i&Qx,4H9 
Mcinkc10MN !56002-4249 

USA 

SLNWC1.:if",VJ!, 

,ap- ~USA!:COUNT 

'" ~c.=-========---
lO~Olo21,Fiql:aQ'la' ltS 1•

1CC'156CODCC.' 

2024-07-04 Chq#:4856 $907,000.00 

.. , 
SUNWOLD FARMS 

&:Jll:266 
AOIE .t,LBEF.lA lOMOA~ 

t i60'll!tl51111 _, :•ot)~4t;◄'7D 

N1nt Hu11dred Sr~en ThouHnd Dl:11I1 r~ • ndi No Corric1 

Co""ttrfinari~I 
Bax-42:◄9 

Mlri<ota MN !ifi002-4Z◄9 

U5' 

~ .-:~-;.r;::----
« ~"""""'! I 

<>?-, US004856 

(w'11!10~ 

s901,ooo.oo 
IJ.S.DC'LI.AA9 

SUNWOCDF•FU.1.5 
~LISolCC01JNT 

... ======---
;,c;,o;,zia.E.11r.cq111 a.s ,,.ooqo1□cooo,,• 

2024-07-04 Chq#:4824 

SLJNWOLD FARMS 
6C•.?~G 

).C:t.F ""-.E'ERTAl~~•a .. r, 
T: (◄ 0.::-)M~•)tR1A F , ◄:)3i$i~'iJI 

t,;,~G Htd,,•ui 
POBollU 
l\>rk~S.:,tu 
5/366 

2024-07-04 

SUNWOLD fAAMS 
ICIX:;.si, 

Ai'7Jl!:,AL8ERTATOMOhO 
T:I-IOJ)~Si.8I8 F:(~DJl.i~E.-IHD 

LK~s:nk 
4J8"9273rdSt 
f-•nSO~ 

"""' 

- ~.::,'!,.,_N ..... 
r.ur.l•-..• •3•., .. , 1 

DATE 6,'24/2024 
Ml'oprm 

L~ DOI.IJJ':t 

m,f t.'.'CI.DF,_..d!I =~ ~~""-~l\l.lc. =-$~·~'="~·~;·;' ~;;;;:= 

Ch #:481 5 

US004815 

DATE sr30noz4 
til'1 tl(I YWY 

5 
•••s,000.00 

Ufl. DOlt'A!. 

~~~~~ 

I 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-04 Chq#:4857 $896,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
NU.ft 

o\CIIIEA.3ERT,HOt,-110.-.C, 
T•t.00:,.:&,i[y;IR f':{lD.l)!>U~IXI 

... 
~'rillff""•-

ol!ll -•~"·· 

O&H,nu.1CttJ..,._ t$. • ~•OMrt1MMC1-.0 

C11111f1Hrf~IQI 

lci11 ◄Z'49 

~ ..... ~·•·" ~- US004B57 

'-'2712024 

Lill C:01.1.ARS 

SUM'iUl.111".AF<l•S 

~~,W &oOGl-4.t◄ t! 

USA 
"' -~~~Ill..,~~"'_"_'_"'-_"' ___ _ 

2024-07-04 Ch #:4859 $868 000.00 

8UNW'OLO FARMS 

""'­w:JiE.M.BERTAT"OMQAII 
t .t~(i•O.)ltl ,~~ _:,.14.0:1 

c111rt Mundrird S.-tr t1il'!t n0\lwn4 Daltrl &nd No CtfltJ 

C1nr4JHr F1r,,:inciol 
811l(•ii!◄9 

Mlffl:llo NJ..J 5600H2-t9 
U5' 

<f.lt US004B5~ 

$!61,00000 

-,s !Xl,LV_,l~ 

51>1'..,CL:!FARl~i 
'-"•J 1,1s11.:::cmuNT 

~- B"c ~ 
""cg_.===:=:::::==.....--

1,(] rniii!L.&'l~O!:i•' 1,,5 i'C□B,BCDQOOi'' 

2024-07-04 Chq#:4852 $873,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIOK!ir.ii 

ACM!. AlBERll\1{;',IOAO 
T. 140))5,,(;,J810 r i•VJ!~4~,417f 

'""""~ Fi.1.t:nOQI 
ao .. ~◄9 

--~➔~- (1:7'1., 
US004B52 

6'2fv2()24 

S !UOO0DO 

US DOl.i.>SIS 

6',-00F~',E 

"!llli?\ JUG""-"' 

:: cl:;.:~~~;=====::==== 
ID rn I, H~!:iE.O'tll" t, S l'□OB ?30D00□ 1~ 

2024-07-04 Chq#:4855 $795,000.00 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FAFll'JIS 
ecrllE 

A~.ALBU-fATct.tOA:l 
f t..OS) 5'6'3.\'IF: (40Jt5:IS-•• ?D 

$Wa,l+ln:lf'HNlnaryFiNTho.410\d Od~uail\dHoCAl'ts 

Cornp1ufincwKio.l 
Bao1 ◄2♦9 

USA 

US004B55 

S ,~.000,()11 

... 
111111 C. • 

2534 
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2024-07~04 Chq#:4858 $879,000.0Q 

$UNWOLC. FARMS *
~•P~..,•-
-~n«t i... o~I:, US004B5B 

D0X2i15 
,\ChlE . ... LlmUATa,,.a.-.c 

1t~$ole:,a1i,r=1,o:i1.5-4&,1rs 

netll.HlffldrtdSlwntyfO,r'ltloil!Md OCIIIMS~!\11..,~ 

CO!!'f"ltr FillllrltHII 

8oic ◄249 

Mirical11 MM 56002--4.2 49 

Uo< 

"""" . ..... ~•t• 

6'27-'202.1 

S819,000.00 

us, O(k_".t,11S 

6UW.0..DF~ 

PER; ~~1,,5,1,CCQVV; 

PEA:C-----

2024-07-04 Chq#:4931 $6,200.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'"""" A.,~, M,ill:II TlllOU(IIG 
1:(40l)5'0-i3111 F:\.-L}54i!! -41J!I 

Pro11~~PorkLLC 
296654l4thAvc 
Smll5ld SD USA 

""" 

• ~"i-w---,.- .. .,.,,. 

2024-07-04 Ch #:4854 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

""'"' AQ,q; ~.~IITATGMCJ.Ci 
Tt•in:,l•0:1111, f;(..,JJ~ij .&11'r 

(l&f\tH<M1dNdSilC11'1~11nd Do,li,r,1rodNoCCIIU 

Cl>lrflCl'flrcru:ial 

kJc4ZO 

USA 

• c:-1-••·,-~,-
""'l'T■n1a10 
c;..i.a - .,. •1111" 

2024-07-04 Chq#:4860 

rov 

SUNW~~~r.~ARMS 
11t.tJ!.~EATAT~tJ0°'0 

T:i'40:H5'"~~·• r •1•.x>i~1n 

S.,,.■ l\wid1t'dtin,fyfour'ftl&..un41tJ,glf•""•fld""Q,nl' 

C:-Qlllpcll"Fl1KJ11Ci.al 

ii.u:42-49 

US004931 

$806,000.00 

US004864 

6!'.26!2024 

C 106.000,00 

$794,000.00 

US004860 

• 6''27.'20?-I 

s,u.00000 

,u 1ro,M11. 

S1..Nl't(lo.Dl',A=1,1,; 

U5A 
~u•· ~"t 11~.1.C,c-i,.,,1 

~FA· ~==========----



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
eox2,; 

,O.Cl•~,/IUl~IIATDM0,,,,:1 
T(<,3)54;.~9 8?'(41:l)S~U'l.1 

Ptogr:DY~~LlC 
296651l1tnt.ve 
Scotland so USA ..... 

2024-07-05 

SUNWDLO FARMS 
80.C~~ 

•oa, .tU.el!!fffAT"-lnMI 
l 1t:>Jp,•1&,J818 f : HXY,61C.-•111.-

Chq#:4932 

Chq#:4861 

e !.~.:t.~ .. ·-
~ .uq,,, ,, 

..... ~..._,,1~.')0C!euh.~PiOt.Ha 

ComplW"Fincincial 
i~ ◄i!49 

$6,200.00 

US004932 

DA1E ~1:fl;,~ 

'-•"6,200.00 

$890,000.00 

US004B61 

5 890.000.00 

l.'5 OOLL•AS 

SIJH'AIQL;)l"il!Mll 

li'aur.ato MN 56002-1i!-4i PE"- \ll \)~ us -.ccouNT 

1'1:>t:C---. 

rn ;m.1, lL6'H,O'lt" L.s. lOOB~DODDCDI" 

2024-07-05 Ch #:4863 $866,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS .,:;::t;r,.•:!···-
cY).', 

US004663 
iOX266 

ACWE, Al8ERl:.Tc»AO-.O 
1': ll,'\1!-oo1 6-al'l1II ~.(100;:;~~"'11U 

l,e!lltfur>d~dS.,a,,iSl,lN,unnd D011..-,11M;1f10Ctfll~ 

Compall' fu'IOll¢ia.l 

lox 4Z'l9 

~•M..'-4 '5t,OO.t.AZO ... 

,~ .. ·~·~· 
6'2812024 

5 866,000.00 

~LDF/.Sl\t9 

"· - }»>,~~~ ...... ~-"""'_--_"' ___ _ 

2024-07-05 Chq#:4865 $834,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80Xi?.I 

.lC",11"11,lR,TAlATOI.IOM 
, !4ffl+~.rtll~ F H>ll,fl.16~119 

4:i&ht Hundred Thirty Jou r lhouund Dal¥! fro NO C"'°'s 

,,unfM'a' finoncial 
lo114.H9 

Naj,,,r.T• All-4~__.149 
VSA 

US004865 

-, 1.\4,000.00 

~o,o~ r1.,,u.a111.- i.s ..-ooa:n.oocoot' 
- __J 

2535 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

2024-07-05 Ch #:4866 

&UNWOLD FARMS 
BOlC2E6 

,-i;:~E"'-8[..-T.t,Tet,ACAO 
T• 1l(.:l1~6•:lll1d F:t@)S4i-41'9 

Q...._-.-r4~Sc-l~f.!id o.c,.-,~,.,C'"".t. 

Co,r,purfl!Wll: iol 

ao .. 4249 
Mo.nkato MN Sb002•42◄SI 

V5A 

2024-07-05 Ch #:4862 

SUNWot..D FARMS 
IIC•20 

AC\IE.AL.llmTATCW.0..0 
T; ,IU15'1&-:U'IJ l';(.J::JJ~'179 

• !~ .. i:-.•.:,.--a-

fl1htH11ndr11dfl1htySIATh:1Lr..111dl)Q1,u~m:IN.:IOIIYl:i 

Cor,firerFirav::ial 

BIUl-1249 
Man\colo, MN 56002-◄2◄9 

VSA 

~ ....... -~1 , 

2024-07-05 Ch #:4864 

SUNWOLD fi\RMS -~•,-::.-·-
l!IC:11261 

AO.'EM.DtflT.-,Tll,lll'oO 
T ['Oil,•6-.WII C"/10~)~6-4179 

El1h!HLJ11dre6H\y~f'l'lo1,1alld0oll~"andt10Ce,n. 

CDnlpHl'~nl 

Bo,,t4Z49 

U'Ull♦ UU,, 

$667 000.00 

US004866 

5 661,00ltOO ~·­$UM,.•JOl n~JIWS 

~U9AOC,;:i.N!' 

$886 000.00 

$ 816,(]00(]0 

$857,000.00 

o?-< US004864 

6'-!81202• 

S RS7,CKlllQQ 

w~C!Olt>., 

61.Hffl)t0fARlil4 

~loMN rl60DZ·◄Z"9 ... ~J$/-"t-,-¥'"-""-"""'_· _._, __ _ 

2024-07-06 Chq#:4869 $826,000.00 

S1..1'-4WOLD FARMS * ~:.~.-::,r:.~·· ·- O'.).';l. US004869 
~X'Z66 

ACM£ lll.llER'U,TOMCAt' 
1 t4''W!Wf> -.111 F 111111 ~u, aow 

fichl HIIN!redT..mySd lhouund Dofw,~d NoCtn\l 

COfflf!HrFlnanc.Jo.l 
8ax-124!il 
Mwo,i .. il...., ~u, 
U5A 

,Al,Q,,.. ., ...... 

7,'1/2014 

S 116,0DD.OO 

U$CI04.J.flS 

°h-'\ ~-:;.:;·• 
t'~M --'~"'--'l"''"-------
rm c.:======----



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-06 

SVNWOLD FAAMS 
COK2~6 

A.Ct.If. r...&EF."A lOM OAJ 
T:\'"0ll&-111~~1B 1' (otO:lll-l0-•1711 

Chq#:4870 

S-•tt1~«1 J,l\yfllfN fl'loutltW Od1¥1 &l'ld lloCfflB 

CarpcCI' F'"iNncfol 
1Gw4249 

Morlkato MN !i6002-4249 

2024-07-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

""'"' A~, ~HRlilinl,1Q,'IO 
1 .(,t'3Jf>,!4llll!ll':o:':Dj~5,-41"/8 

Chq#:4868 

EIIM H11n11rtd F,fty l¼11 lh~m11I Clvll•rt ind~ Ctntl 

C:0111ptell'f1Plllll(iol 

llv11-42◄9 

.,__ .. NI-' ~~~◄1 

U5' ' 

2024-07-09 

SUNWOLD F•RMS 

""""' AC:PAE.AUEfll,\ l~tJ D-'D 
T:(◄CJ)140Hll F(◄.l3)&4M1N 

2024-07-10 

.. .... Chq##:4~41 

Chq#:4874 

Mrt ..,,.;,(rdf-"'-1'1.,-n.o.,,.a,,--' !blY1u.llNIICW!M 

CO!npa.r Finmu:illl 

So• 4219 
M.,,1kc1 .. MN~➔Z'4' 

""" 

$753,000.00 

O?!J.. US004B70 

S Jl),000,0!) 

us ::;,.:.J.AMS 

~,u.., 
~~ 
,..,. C 

$852,000.00 

US004B6B 

- 11U211"..4 

S 8~!,000 <JO 

"'"'""' i;uriw:::i:0~1r1m.11 

PfFI: )ia.':'t,USACCOIJ.f 

'" 

$3,352.50 

US004941 

DATE 6124/2024 
"'M oovrrv 

$952,000.00 

US004B74 

s 9S:.ooo oo 

""'-~' 
61..t'N."Ol.0 ~•RMS 

~~ 1..SAOCC ltlT 

2536 
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2024-07-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
OOX~GO 

AC'.MC •lt.ERT4.TdMC·J.0 
T l1::i, j~&•lll8 f;(403;c.4c.◄ ltt 

Chq#:4867 

fl111tth.ndrl45tvittlt-,!ill'ho-.lUNI OdlmandflioClft'..I 

C""'flt.r ANVIPGI 
&u: ◄249 

.Mri,auNi."t 56001 .. 41-tt 
V'A 

2024-07-09 

SUNWOLD F.IRMS 
9(1)(2 .. 

ACY!:: A&.!1ERTATOMO,t,tl 
T.(<OJ) 6"6'-~le F (4l'])S4MIH 

~-El<j)ht lhowland tirtl h.md:Dd ,tty.si&wtn 1111d 491100 

:kr.1?-1 R far1111 Thitking I.LC 
f:Ol'Alm 
,,,\ba IA USA 
51041'.i 

2024-07-10 

2024-07-10 

5UNWOLD FAF\MS 
ll:"llf;.2M 

ACl.'E,ALBEfllAICMilA!I 
T (•~·,1~w,'1111a F, :~Oi)E~ '17A 

Chq#:4933 

Chq#:4873 

~t""° ..,_,..~,lf:hfY "'"'• lho~1,11"cl ~1r, •lid No Cttl!J 

C11qic.~fWQ!cial • 

80114249 

MCFH>lo MN S6002-4Z49 
U5A 

$876,000.00 

s 11~.000,00 

......... 
!.MNOLDfl>Z .... i 

... ~\½=~--"'_:_= __ • ---

$8,257.49 

US004942 

DATE 6/W202◄ ... ''""' 
... 8,257.◄9 

l,l,500llARI 

rll'Y:.O.:tl"'1u;_ 

~"~~ 

$4,804.84 

$983,000.0~ 

US004873 

S 9&3.00000 

\1~00L.1,.,U':$ 

5Llll'IW'Ol,0J>,AMS 

,.. -~~j~~ .. f...:~~-=_oo_,n __ _ 
..,. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-10 

6UNW0LD FARMS 
BOXHE 

.-ci.•~.AlllU\-,., TQ,lo,t.;J 
t :..O)jU6-,1'11 F ,:4.0~)516.4'70 

Ch #:4872 

HIiie K\111dl'N ttlrltr, ltlou~~ oona-, ll'llf He Cttra 

Ca,opccrflnantial 
Bi:ur4Z49 

il,k,'li1int.li.N ! MIOl•UW 
USA 

2024-07-11 

9UNWOLD ~ARUS 
OOlf~:,; 

,i.c-.e.l\UIV'ff;,Tl'IM:W: 
T ;~r-.11 !.t:.-Jll8 P.t103)~1a-1·1Jl 

tn:erflllllllr~I Tr11de SDIJU0nS 
P.0. BrT'I! 1:>.0C 7 
Gnndfclr\$ f'CI USA 
!8ZV!H607 

2024-07-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
801'2&6 

N.MI! , AL lo! ► Hlll 1::WA 011() 
1 CHl~)'4t-~~lil J';1~:.l,i~li-lll~ 

Chq#:4938 

Ch #:4876 

l'ir111 Hundt~ El,lr,tyfJTt lllwuMI Dohut ■nd Noetnu 

Co111pnrflnmu:1111I 
lkl•4Z◄9 

Mankato MN 5600ii!-4249 
uo; 

2024-07-12 

SUNWOLD FAA .... S 
l!C.:0.4'tlb 

~lli.Al,NRlATQl,I,),'.) 
f (tDl)!-.S.:16'1 F: 1.0llt:t! tl,S 

Chq#:4883 

.... lt.,:Njiffl.ot!)'\•~~ Cl\;l ... ~.fliOl;'M.H 

Corn~Nl'fiMlltkl.l 
b4Z49 
M11,Wno MN 56002-~411 
USA 

$990 000.00 

US004872 

7i:!l.202,I 

S YIIU,00000 

U6b01..N4S 

_ Su'~l¥CLOFUl'-!S 

• ~~o,coo..n 

$3,321.37 

USOD493B 

su"""::.TtP',UlM.~ 

~ _ ... ___ _ 
""" ~A:~·--------

$985,000.00 

US00,,876 

S 985,000.00 

$946,000.00 

US004683 

946,00000 

uSOOIJ.ll\8 

!l,IJNWOI.OfAAJ,1S 

~f:lt ~U!:'ACt~ 

~Iii\ .... 

2537 
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2024-07-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
d0ka6 

.ICM-E, lLRFRl.:.. TM! ONI 
'T,l-~)j ,5,4t,)IIII ,..(4D:IJ!>41-Un 

Chq#:4871 

J111• "l.lftil'fd ..-..ri, U+tll Tl'O.WN Ohu!'I l!IC .-0: C.1'1:1 

c«i,iurfi.wlcit:11 
Q.1•,.c4249 

~,.~~..t:◄.., 

USA 

2024-07-12 

SlmWOLD FARMS _,.. 
-.CL'l' , AIIU'"R""<lTN,UIMI 

":' ;.co)!M1'>"'811 f:,:4tJJC.dl-ttf8 

Ch #:4884 

Nl'III flundrtd nunw Ta1> Tho~~rid Ol'fl1r,•nd Na C.nls 

Ccmpccr fiMnciol 
9,),c42-4g 
M~to MJJ ~6002-4Z49 

2024-07-12 

SVNWOLtJ F.ARMS 
90)(29' 

IICNI!! II li ► HUIIIWil/1:J 

I 4l'1:.1)5'1 :J&Ui F: t~\1!1)?1~5-l•lfl ~ 

Ch #:4882 

E•1MHundr1dF,o,t'!',-....,hou1.1no D1llli~11ndN1lCtflll 

cmopur f1l'IOl'IC!a.l 

b-4249 
Mull,;at■ MW~_.,14i 

us. 

2024-07-12 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
SOIi~ 

A4:~• t:. ~111 IOMOll:J 
r CC0l!•~11 ~ :«>J1!'6•1m 

Chq#:4886 

~ttl,lnlkftl5if'ttrnlhoal~ OolM•i'l&lcCetlll 

<=i;,mpttrfir,cncial 

!IG>C4Z49 

$997,000.00 

US004871 

J '97,000.00 
, . ......, 

S~OI.OUIIII.IS 

"t• -~'4'-~$_,.,,"•-•c_-""'_' __ _ 

$932,000.00 

US004664 

91~.oaooo 
US COLI.AA!. 

~'4~~c!~".MS 

US0046B2 

$US,OO0OO 

U6 DOI.L--, 

Si.hl'ICtCfW.1$ 

~~•::Co.MT 

$916,000.00 

US004886 

916,000.00 

us.~s 
t.Lfl~CUIF•RMS 

"t;A ~;::..S.-0.:1.>UNT 

'" .c:-:,::======-_:____ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-12 

SUNWOLD F.-.RMS 
BOX~EE 

,_C'MLALlltn1A1CM~ 
r.1"°,;~,1.:J.!11 F:i.:~1s,s,ms 

eomp.cr-FU'G'\C.al 
lkuc ◄ Z49 

Mmikato MN 56002-42◄9 

Us• 

2024-07-12 

Chq#:4887 

Cha#:4875 

$896,000.00 

US0O<IB87 

U!!.a;l,LAMS 

'-UN"N<1D~•111,15 

f'EAnU:S...CCOI.NT 

PEA: ,,... 

$999 000.00 

SUNWOlD FARMS • :.:1r~ii:;.'- US004875 
110.<"' 

&t'l( AChlllE , ,IL6E~P. TQl,t 0.-C 
T· t'~/ $,1. MIi f' {~$H-4o110 

f'l~ •t~JNxt',~ ~ I ...... ~,Mfi0('9D 

~ lJ" f .twnc;'QI 

11a.i◄249 
11.,..,.,......... S603l--4lit 
us, 

2024-07-12 

9UNWOLD FA AMS 
eox~ 

AJ;J4,,l\'!!l!l!,1"1CMGA0 
T f4is,;b111.a1~ F t-lO.:t5•G_.17i-

Ch #:4881 

,._..._,,dtdT""'·""'"'' 'lhi>nlftt OOl:irl•l ~ c.,...jl 

Co11pu F1naim11,I -
80lf42◄9 

,¥,ri:lloN.N "°'1 ... 2'9 .... 

2024-07-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
fi:;JX1'6 

-.c&rE.AI.BERl'ifOMJAc: 
T: f-0))61~ :J1118 i · :..o~)S-&◄ I?~ 

Ch #:4877 

l'lm•th,'4-tdStw-ntySewtlfllo.dtlld OolL,.n.,n<:NaC-i 

CcunptUFinMCldl 

!lo•42'49 

lkJi/>4·•-"'"" S4<Xtl:•4i:"4? 
us, 

713/2024 

:5999_00000 

1.11!:il DOLL,.Rl'i 

~PM!l..D~•AIJS 

lllR: ~ 
""' 

$929,000.00 

US004881 

7ll,'20l4 

~ 919,000.00 

$977 000.00 

US□04877 

1l.l!Ul24 

S 911.000,00 

""'~ ,....,, 
,..,, _1f.=~,.,._~,--"'_,, ___ • _ ....... ____ _ 

2538 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

2024-07-12 

8UNWOLO FA AMS 
oox~ 

ACWE ,'L!!EIUATOMO-'0 
T 1-o"J; Pile :M11 f. i◄OII~~ .,1, 

Chq#:4888 

i. t ~ ICie,'ltft-~nd,Oll'••#dflll(~ 

CDll'fHr~DI 

io.c ◄249 

$882,000._Q_0 

US0D4BBB 

181,000.0t 

"" ~-~------
Manha.la MN 56002-"2:◄9 

USA 

•□ ,a' 1,~HOOP , 5 ,'0088 ,oc□□D,•' ~ 

2024-07-12 Cha#:4880 $948,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS -~~~~:.:·- US004880 

""'"'' x:.Mi: 11.i.&EflTATOt,ilUI 
T: !◄ :P.\ 54lll8 P; f-'0»~•1:, 

Nont Hwndrrdfgny Ei,hl Thow»nd 00114111 Ind "'r.>Ctnb 

('111t"fClf.rfinmu::1ol 

Sllx ◄249 

Monka.to MN ,b002·42◄9 

USA 

2024-07-12 

SVNWOLD FARMS 
BOX2U 

11~,IM: AJ.bt:l'IIAllNl:All 
1:t4IXl:~t.:a818 F:(10,lr,.&.t.-411P 

Ch #:4878 

NINI l'lunchd Slrw E,5:ht Tho~nnd [)all,5 ind HD Can\~ 

Caq,cul'lnortciAI 

1111114219 
~tlc .llN !600~"'4UO 

u•• 

2024-07-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IW'\Jt~. 

AQ.£ .IJ.B~ITTA.Tt'.lt.laAG 
.,.:[40))e40-3':IIJ F;(40:;)54M17tl 

Prwro!TR!e&prcss,LLC 
aSOSDamu.RD 
CJ:ir51ca 5D 1,15A 
57322 

C~q#:4940 

?!li'.202" 

s r.i.i1,ooo.oo 
l,S DOLL>RS 

"' ~1:11.~JS 

m, " 

$968,000.00 

US004878 

7/J,'2024 

S 96~001)00 

1.'St~ 

su,,,•;01.orNl\l!I, 

... -~ ... ~.-c"i-,~-"'-""'_°'_"' __ _ 
''" C 

$54,625.8! 

US004940 

OATE i/11202-1 
""11nm 

•-st,625JU 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-12 Ch #:4879 

SUNWOL.IJ FARMS • :~~~--
r.ox~NI-

olCt,1C,"1.8EAJA,TCl,IOAO 
T:l&Q015.o(.)91111"•:,lfjj)]46-I.ITQ 

~1'1+.indlt'df¥.iy0Nft1CMHt'II Oo'~1n:fNg,C~ 

Cci!llpHr fl!'OW:"11 
8ox4Z◄9 

~••WilUOOZ--tz.c. g, 
vs• 

~ ... . .. ,1 , 

2024-07-13 Ch #:4889 

$UNWDLD FARMS 
00lf,!(,G 

N'.~AU£RTATa,,&~ 
T(CW;biil!ll18 f : 1400)~&-lt?S 

[;sMH11rdr11dSirtyFM1ThCIUHnd Doll1r11ndltcC"1U 

CoinpccrF•rDicra.1 

bic4Z"9 

$951 ,000.00 

US004879 

iil,7024 

S 9Sl,OOO.OO 

us 00..>-1\S 

SU\1'VOLDF.U:.'A5 
'l:4l~s.-.cccH 

$865,000.00 

5 U5,l)00,00 

liS DOL\.•A'S 

su"""'i:::-.o~.uius 

l.bikGto MN 5~2.-42◄9 

USA 
PS'I: -~\J\= lr.!A;.(.O\.tff 

F£11. 

2024-07-13 Ch #:4891 

SUNWOLD FARMS .. ~ ............ _ 
...... i-woa, ... 

110;,,;;oe, l ~ . H' t1,•1> 
AC"E,AL!!EATA1o\10AO 

,. :-OJ1Me~1~ ~-1~,;,.fi••111 

flskt""'1drNl1w~nty$,t~1nTh011l,ll!d Doll111}1ndtr.<JW1S 

Ccu,'f'CUFir»'lciol 
8D1t4l49 

$827,000.00 

US00489l 

7!&'2024 

5121,00000 

:J.S.UOU>-t& 

Sl#IW.Ol.01'1.AWS 

Mank•to MN 56002-42,49 
u,. "" - ~----~ ... ~-"'-""_<°""_._' ___ _ 

2024-07-16 Chq#:4900 

Ei11Mtwi,d1cdlhirt)'Nin1Thafi.lnd Oo1Li11.ndNaCnin 

CMlp.erFinan.cilll 
Bo,c -.2 .. 9 
Manlr.'3,o MN 56002•4249 

$839,000.00 

US004900 

7,'9,2024 

Sl]9,000.l>O 

US 0:).L4Sl~ 

S'.ilWO.DF,l,=1,<15 

PEA. ~~S-CCCUNT 

2024-07-12 

" '" """ "' 

9UNWOLD FARMS 
eoitr~ 

A.Cl,1t:..A_:>EflTlolJIJOl,O 
T (illtJ.l~e-3&11ira1:t,J$,o16-••70 

Gornpul"f"-iol 
ikl,t42.◄9 

ft/i11nl,1J1a MN '6002--4Z◄9 

USA 

2024-07-13 

$VNWOLDFARM$ 

'°'"' l'J;IJ!: .-.U,tMl#ll:UVMI 
T \.c.ll~s.J ••lt"·ilnj s-l'-'179 

2539 

Page: 18 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Chg#:4885 

*
..&Nw .. !"lttr_ ... ..,. 

t::.:• I t'W 
... , . t.i,,111• 

$928,000.00 

US0048B5 

,,,,,..., 
t~a.oonoo 
US O:·.VAS 

5\ll'MC\.Cf.\F~ 

"" --=~=~P-"'_"'_·cOUJ<_' __ _ 

f'fft; ... 

Ch #:4890 $843 000.00 

US004890 

7Nl(j2" 

li,,.I H,,mdrtd fonv fflrtt 'TtlOIIWll'ld DollJr,.i~d NO Ct11U 

Compau f11,a,1cllll 

5 8.SJ.000.00 

'J6 00llA"t 

Su-mCJlO~.l~ 

~\,~USACCOUNT 

8oJf412 .. 5l 

Mwikat11 MN 56002-42◄9 

USA 

2024-07-13 Ch #:4892 

PAV 

•< 

SUNWOW FARMS *
I .. Wllia,Ml-11 .... _K 
ui.,.\\1(H ► 

110)1~'5 
,._Cr.\EA.BEJU,H~I0.1,0 

1 :40lJS4e :i.a1s .-,1•~J;=Mr; •1111 

S.wnHundrldS:nyEtjjlt~nd Dgll>ll'5.,dNoCtnti 

C""'fCll'rlrv.r.Jal 
a- ◄Z49 

~,.....,, .. ,... ., 

$768,000.09 

US004892 

7!R,2n2.-

5 168,(1(1(100 

L 4 DC'I...N15 

_.,,I.JljJfJ<US ... ..... ,,, #:rlo!o~I !.OOO?••U◄t 

y.s,i, 
\:t,1t, .... ._., 

::: ;;;;~=:'.:'!:,..=-=-=-=-=::-:.. __________ _ 

2024-07-16 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

''""' .ll;'.U!-- Ali.,olA1:il/0AU 
" l«hll'l~••F. f~tl)::,4C,.UOII 

Chq#:4894 

NnaH1111cked5,>.fv ,..~11'1NH•1 d oo11~ ,, ~11C1M:IC~\I • 

CoinptuFirnncfal 
ll011'1iU9 
M;nN/111 MN 560O2-42.◄ !il 

USA 

$969,000.00 

US004894 

.1969,ooo.oo 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-16 Chq#:4895 $954,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS •t:~!t-1!: WM• US004895 
eo112ee 

M::UE, AliiERUTL'MOM> 
T f,'0.))6'1038"0 F(<G3\5->IH7£' 

NuKu1ul•tdJtttvrcurTh«Qf>d Cloll.,1u1:f'toCetrtc 

CCIPllpctrF~lol 
lg,ie ◄Z-19 

USA 

2024-07-16 Ch #:4897 

7,'9~0:?4 

t9n.ooo.oo 
U5001.W$ 

$Ul',NOlnO.Al,lf: 

... _JI\)_,.,~~ .... "-"_""'_"' __ _ .. , 

$932 000.00 

SUNWOLP FARMS ...... ,.,,__,...,rn ...... US004897 

4/'.l,IC .t.U!!EITT,.TOl.lOM: 
T: /♦13'i&-.E.X1tF; (~)6'1-'170 

Compurf..aiclal 
80JC•2'19 

..,_,,\;,i,h~N 5e.cio-l--4Ht 
USA 

C#ot...11 .. t» ,tl 

$ 932.000.00 

U.1100LL/I.H6 

!IUNW~.Cf-.RMS 

~~ ii_"_'"'_·cowr ____ _ 

2024-07-16 Ch #:4899 $916 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS •~~r.,.--:,,1~~-·•- US004899 
00,ClGO ~ ... ,, ..... 

Jt/'>lf. ,••·.Hf'llA,0,,,-~ 
T ("'1) .. f,)U. r ltirn>l ... •t:a 

Nln.HW11dredSt.aitC'ITIICIM1•nc:t lhAl,ir•1ndN-aCQi\U 

COlnpltcr F,"°'°cil 
lluw4Z◄ !il 

Mcri.Gh:~ 5&002-4249 
USA 

2024-07-17 

SIJNWOLD FARMS 
ec•2,o 

/\f;.W: MHl:HIATCMWl<J 
T:(;()~)~~,e c (...ell ~~0◄ 119 

Chq#:4903 

5t'4fl HWldf'td R,:Y ThoUu"'1 001w, ,1111 ~Cl Cem1 

CV111FW'f'111~ia.l 
801142.49 
Maiik1110 MN !i6002,4249 

USA 

1;'9-'2024 

S916,00000 

USDOI..~ 

~lfflOI.Or,i,111.t9 

rtJl. ~~...SK:otm 

, .. c 

$750,000.00 

US004903 

1!Jl),'20Z4 

S 750,000.00 

;,.S OOLJ.AA'l 

M/N'NQlnFlRlol~ 
'\h J\\ ui:; f\CCOllt.T 

mi~------

2024-07-16 

6UNWOLD FAFIMS ..,.,.. 
ACM(,I.LQC",1,.TOl'li0,10 

11-.1;~:,tll F, ;~JS-&-,111'rl 

2540 

Page: 19 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Ch #:4896 $947 000.00 

- ~ '~ """" US004896 
&.Na-i."4 '>- t, 

i,.,120241 

frti01t\,,i,dle>dfCffV5ew1111NIIWMI P9'11rl•rdNoCuiu 

~fkcociol 

$941.000 .. 00 

.I.S OOL·.ARS 

~JNW01n~~1,1.,;; 

'N,~U&<C'°""' 

.. ... ..... .. Bo11:4Z<l9 
Morwafo MN ti600Z -4Z◄9 

2024-07-16 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80ll.¼i 

J.r;"lt/F.Alll~Ml ... 1,?J(..-0 
T ('CIJ!tlo:.'1!11 F...»)~_.1/il 

Chq#:4898 

Nini! Hundr1d Twenty 511 Uo.,Ul'IG 011:~ n. ani:- Na Ctr.rs 

Campeer F~clal 
8o,i:42'4!il 
Monlio11;1 M."J .!56002-4Z49 

USA 

2024-07-16 Chq#:4893 

PlA: _!!S:~~f-----­
PEA C 

$926,000.00 

US0048~8 

S9l6,000.00 

LS.0Ou..Nl5 

StmW0L:)~A,AIA5 

PEA lf.~ u11;cy.ouHT 

PEA: C......---

$974,000.00 

Sl.K\IWCLDFARMS • ,._..,..,t.1, ... •-
t':.r:~~'!1~:.,..,11 US004893 

IIOX2f6 
,u;:Nt-,IJtlt';.41,',.l~\l,•llll 

T, 14'.U:IMIS 1118 F l•!lJ;i,"1:,,41•~ 

NW11H~IIOl,dS......,1~J01Jt'T'll(MIM,idl t)O:l1r11/\dNoCll'ln 

CG,r,ptr fil')l)1011J 
8Dv4Z49 
&!aN:ta,iW,I ~ -U.\O 
USA 

2024-07-17 Chq#:4950 

,. ... -· ., 

SUNWOLD FARMS ..,.,.. 
ACN;,ALBCRJATWOAC 

T: (,0.\l~u...:JIIBF'.{~)S,16,,dTO 

Prlm!!!rlfllf!&p~llC 
eSOSDlllkataRD 
Q)r&lcl SD USA 

573l0 

7/'9,'2O2A 

$974,000.00 

C~OCUN<> 

k,J,t'f'! • .L ' Ulttt 

.... ~~-·· 
f't'1 ..... 

$8,910.00 

US004950 

DATE 7/8!202'1 ...... ,.,,. 

US OOLV,PS 

SUt-H/OLDf.•t'Wd 
~}\, us....Ca'.I.JNI 

...,,, ;:.~,.~~~~~===~:::: 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-17 

SUNWOLD fAAMS 
l!UU'Mf 

ACIJE,li: flFRT• TDU nAtl 
1' i"-n1iw&-:;r,•!,. ,1oa1s-.~1,1 

Chq#:4902 

Scvenkuri0'1d.Sb:tyfour~Ht1:IDoll1•1•r'ICINOCIM'lts 

Co1r1JHE11rF1nancial 

Bo: .. Z.4151 

Mcnlcal" MN ~2-42"9 

USA 

2024-07-17 Chq#:4904 

SUNWOLD FAAMB 
~r.20~ 

lilCLIE ALDERTArc,-.o,,,.3 
T !-»: 6~f ~!11 I' t•.i»: ~•~ •rn1 

5,n11n Hundnd rive lllou,.,d Doll1n ■nd No C~nll 

Compu,-F""1nch:al 
lloic ◄Z◄1 

~l,MN9o00l--4Z:◄, 

USA 

2024-07-18 Ch #:4905 

$764,000.00 

US004902 

7tl°'202◄ 

-5764,000.00 

1.1.-5 (':OIIAA<; 

SUN'o",'01.l)FARl,'6 

~ Jt;,S/100::l~NT 

$705,000.00 

US004904 

,:tn-1.02:◄ 

$/05,00(1.00 

Ulii OOltJI::$ 

61J""NOl.0FAD1,!S 

;illl\,, 1,,\~.(1;1111 

"" !('}~~===:===: 

$786,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS -~"!?~:·UII\ US004905 
11(),:a,~ 

l,Cl,IE", ,lL9ERT"l1)1,1Q<,0 
T;(-'l»J~t&·UIII F l40~)!)-IIJ"'-1711 

Sl!Vlln twnd:nl Eif,hly 5i~ Thc,uund Doll1r) ~d No Cot/II$ -­Boii: ◄Z49 

. . , 

~_,tot1N ~1.....,1-'9 
u ... 

2024-07-18 

5UNWOLO FARMS 

'"""' l'C:W:AU!E"RTATOM~ 
• (~!><IIU!1f ~=,~~l!do&-◄ 1:i'i 

l"emallona1TradeSolu1mu,s 
P .. 0 .. 8wt llfi07 
G1illll.lfofks ND USA 
56208-2601 

Chq#:4948 

:rtll,'20:Z-4 

S781>,000.00 

VS OOLI.JIAS 

Su:wt.·Ot.Dt--"HWS 

Hf't. 1:!l4 ,;$-'CCOUt-11 

$3,944.31 

US004948 

DATE 7/5/202.4 
MM OD ,m 

..... 3,944.31 

, L•..!!_004..LIJ,<.:s 

.:IU.YN;>...Dl"~!I 

NI\ ~~l~C.,~"t"'.llUloll" 

... 

2541 

Page: 20 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

2024-07-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
OOlfU6 

":ME,;.LBE'l'TAt(1At>-.o 
T;(40JJ ~ •JU1, ,.~o,;~41i ◄ II~ 

Chq#:4901 

- C.-Mllfll• .. -

~"''"""'""\r•I"• 

SfW'I H,J11drd(lghiy O.,t Thous•nd OO~trl 1nd Ho(t.,n 

Cu,,.,prcrF1mncial 
BoJo:42◄9 

~--'W -5,600.l -<11-4'11 

USA 

2024-07-18 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
e~~· 

,1,~f,.-J..6~111Al':'IJ0oli(I 
Tl"~JJ~0:,;1,11 F.1401)~◄ 11; 

Ch #:4906 

Sa1<tnHl.6ldr~dSr1outyFl":9Th<i~ Dall1n•ndNoC.n11 

Compnr Financial • 
9¢4 ◄249 

~QMN ,C.0,:-4r.f1 

USA 

2024-07-18 

SUNWOL-D FAAMS 
90K266 

"C.hl~ J\IHt-MI,\ L•~0/111 
1 j,l-lJ)-..111•~ F c..,.u;-...11w 

Ch #:4908 

.. 
c•-- ,.,~~,n•too.t 
--•r~rfl1,N 
c,_c,,..,..,.n, ,11 

)l'"~--~,,ewttw.W"II ~1,1N1ltl)C.W 

Compt.A16 f,l'IOl'l('l.,I 

8o.c4Z-49 

Mo.,I.Gto MN 56002--424\J 

USA 

2024-07-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
oc~~G 

ACME.111..BEflT.ATCh'-OolD 
l' l [~~li5'-6Ji'I • ,~C3)5-1~~11'i 

Chq#:4907 

~"ltl,lndre<;tF,~Q~Thoi.lar,d DDl~11,ndHot11,u 

' 

$781,000.00 

5711,00000 

$775 000.00 

US00-4906 

?11li,.0H 

.Sns.000,00 

$694,oo~.oo 

\)P . US004908 

, .nv:¢~ 

$69◄,00000 

U.SCO.W5 

511'1',VOI.DC.UU,'5 

!!:~U$,-CCOI.Nf 

$751,po~.oo 

US004907 

1/\l,'202.i 

$751,00000 

""""""' 
~'-oto MN 56002-42◄9 

USA 

~i~~~ 
,.. r 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-19 Chg#:4949 

P1pumneveterfn11ryCllnlc 
1m1au1stSE 
Qr.w)~Oty IA USA 
51041 

2024-07-20 Ch #:4911 

SUHYI0\.0 FAN,tS .. =-.~:--•::- ■& .... 
fli.1 1U 

l'iTMt.~l.,.J(,IIO 
r 1~:i.f.t<G.-:.t•• "' ~n\;., ff,r:i 

El6'11~d1edThl.-ry~ivtltiOuHt1dDtlllar1a.,dt,10CA"l1 

Compcufln:rlclal 
8,..4Z'l9 

~ J1-W-l~iZ~Nt 
Us.< 

C:a<"-\f,11,1, -, 

PEA C 

2024-07-20 Ch #:4915 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80.(266 

ACM~,Alll~ ... 1A11Nlllt.!l 
T:1~VJJ~6-08•B F :-40:;iG.;G•171i 

~ •1<t .... tJlf4,11, Sol 1~ tlcdtl'l"II tK,(41tO 

lon,>Ell!"FnrJ;l.al 

9o11:"4l~9 

USA 

2024-07-20 Chq#:4912 

,., 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B0!,;2t.& 

at:W: ... Wl'T.lTD~ B•C 
Y!ICo1' ~.,Wllf t1!12Jl )I0-4 1:11 

Elrt,t i'll.lrnnd 'lh'r.rllloupnd Dnl 1u1ndlril1>Ctnt1 

CDl!'fUTnno/ldilJ 

8p424? 

•
~•,...,Yfl'.llll'IMl•• 
tu-•P"JIIPl~I, 
~oan, .. ,ir•·• 

$29,623.85 

US00<1949 

DIITE 1/S/202.4 
"'"Yl"N 

$835 000.00 

US004911 

~ 
71\2,'20'2" 

su,.00000 

$946,000.00 

(l' US004915 

Q ?!15,10!4 

S9,16,000.0D 

~Ltou.,111 

$803 000.00 

U5004912 

1/12illl2-1 

Sgr>J.000.00 

,, ...... _. 
M.niiiil-> NN ~ CQl -4.Hf 
US« Pm ~ 

""' ""'-r,, _ ______ _ 

2542 
Page: 21 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

2024-07-20 Ch #:4919 $778,C!QQ:!0 

" '"' 0110[~ 

" 

SUNWOI.O FARMS 

'""" .t,Cl,lfi £1.M~JATWCU' 

e~;..-:-,•l---
• c. ... a-4\.M'71f• J1 US004919 

Tl<l(X)!,..6-3118 F~go1i;.,11i-
711~12'114 

:l,cw>t ....... loc"""'I• 1,-1w N Wft•-1 ..,.(~ 

Col!'f)Hl'flilarlctol 
Boll'-4249 
11.ArJ.IN A\I ~lCOl--12.t9 

U5' 

5UH',~Cl,:)FARU5 

PF"I: Jj.J.~ vi,-.~{),11-ff 

PE't'C,-----

2024-0?-20 Chq#:4914 $958,000.00 

SUNWOLD fAFIMS •~i~:::- # US00491~ 
80,1(26£1 

ArMC, AI.IICRTATIWOAO 
T l~CJJ ~"6 ~8 II f, (◄ 3J)~IT8 

N,neHUl'ldred f,lttf•(lrllTIICMJHNI 0011.11,."ldNo(fnu 

Ccitlpurfinani:ial 
llo,1(4.!◄9 

Maikolo MN 56002-4249 

711Si2G2-4 

$953,000.011 

U$ l'IC'lllAA~ 

6.JN'i'YOI.DFlFU,18; 

..-If! ~~ -A(UVo:t 

,0 £:.=. -====----

2024-07-20 Chq#:4913 $649,000.00 
• 

SUNWOLD FARMS ..,.,.. 
AC.aE, /lLP~"TOMtl.'J 

1:l~OJ;,-.el.!111 F:(403)~4'1.9 

Sb1Hur>d,.,dFe11vNi1w,Tho11und Dn1l..e1.111d"10Crnt1 

Cornpul"fnon.c,al 
Boir4249 
Mankato iW'-.1 !16002"--.2◄9 

v•• 

US004913 

S6◄9,00000 

U~ DOL..,lAS 

SuMNOW r.uiMS 
~i-:::u6-'Gf'.0U\T 

2024-07-20 Ch #:4916 $923 000.00 

PAY 

m -"""" 

SUNWOLD FARM$ •
C-••U1'1ll,ltl"-'I" 
- · · '•0 1.a,. 

eoxms ,~_. ... , ... , 
AC,...ie.,ALBEATo\TO'JC'AO 

T: (•t;!1~931111 F:j~a3{5'11.JllO 

'91ntMv11drtdl•l!'nttThrH'll'loi,1Jr,d Doli.t1•ndfrf0Ct,,1, 

C-.pccrF,-ual 
a.....-z49 

J US004916 

Jil~02J 

$5121,00000 

IJl()()u,Ull 

"'"""''(IO t~ 

USA ... ... ~~'»-;~~;~="=""==-==~===-



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-20 

SUNWOLD FAA MS 
~:t,IIE 

,-(;ME.ALEIERT"R. .... UA:J 
T ,~1Y.11~0~9,9 F , .. o,,!...,•ne 

Ch #:4910 

l4fl1 tl.--dled fo'tyS-alllo.ls.tr-d Oollf<11r.d "k)(mU 

CQmpccrF"ll"O'lclal 
Bo~•Z49 
Mcr.,l,.,Qh1 MN 56002-Ui9 
U5' 

2024-07-20 

SUNWOLD FARMS --1'CVEA..6EATATOIII~ 
T• j~Ml:lilll,~~•1"0 

Ch #:491 7 

N1M H1,md1ed Tffli"' T/I01,1Hr,d 001.,1 ,.,d NO Ccn1' 

Coq,ccrF1rD1Cinl 

fln..t424~ 

Mrdat; MN 56002--42◄9 

USA 

2024-07-23 

SVNWOLD FARMS 

'"'"'' •~ME M..&EflTA TcM ;>Ao 
T: 1<.l}S•6-l&l8 f; (.f03)&-15-417~ 

Ch #:4920 

S.wnHi.drl'dNl11t1v~...nTIIUu~Wld Ooll,r~andNoC..ntr. 

CDIIIJIUl'Al'dl001 

Su;-.2'49 
,\,',llftl<GftMN 56002-IZ49 

u .. 

2024-07-23 Chq#:4922 

US004910 

-s 146,000 00 

$912 000.00 

US004917 

7!1Sf.l.RH 

1912,00000 

U1iu(JUJIHI! 

91,,kWOLCF•AIJS 

"" _be~1-=-"-"_'_°"'_' __ _ 

$797,000.00 

US004920 

7il6r.!024 

571)1,00000 

u:;t:-~ 

8ut.wal.Df-)HIS 

~u~!.r:L::.<ll1' 

:: c~~;=;;;;;;====== 

$771,000.00 

SUNl,VOLD FAFIMS -~.~.::-;-~~· ...... US004922 

... 
l:!!.!1!!1615 

.l,C~•E,A..JiERT.-1~0"'3 
T: 1'1(1'.IJ~ll,.:"1••-~ ~• tc.:Jli§oli!.-41,P 

wmpc&l"P:irocitil 
Bi:ui-4249 

Mc.ika1o MN 56002--◄ 249 

us, 

v-~ , - .... 1, . 

S TTl,00000 

U.1 CO..L•R1 

SUlfflCJI.DF,1,l'W& u~ VSACCCJNT 

"'' .~;:M';;=~~I'-=-=-=-=-=-=-~-------_~ 

2543 

Page: 22 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JUL2024 

2024-07-20 Chq#:4909 

'"' 
m 
M 

SUNWOL□ FARMS 
80~2% 

•l;Wl'Al~IAlllNIL'An 
1 4«u;&q..llllll' F (<IO)!S,O.r ... 1la 

lfilre ... ndredSliry~n,::IIIAnd Dot••~H0Cem1 

Cor.pcr.rfinDnCilll 

S;x 4;?49 

""'" .. 

2024-07-20 Ch :4918 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
00Jt2!e 

ID.'oe, Al.AfP.~AlCMUC 
T: (..Ol)Mlllll 11 («>115'18417' 

Mne....,_.d~dSt.Tho"""'nd Cloll1o11,nd/roloC1nu 

Cciir,pcuFino"'icl 
Bo11 ◄249 

MclU!llto MN '&002-4249 

U>A 

2024-07-23 Chq#:4923 

e,v 
!mw• Hlll"ldNllr(H'f'(fdutll'ICLll.lrd llolltr,,114 NO Ll!:r,tl 

CMlpKl'fil'IOnCiol 
~-.z .. g 

M6nkma MN 56002-42◄9 

2024-07-23 Chq#:4921 

SUNW□LD FAflMS 
IIC~HII 

,C,.it,,\ll'Ci:.T•rCNOAO 
T ,;«1>/!1~511!1F. (.cl)W-'1rD 

~" H!,WICkeC u,i.. liw,hl ThOJ1~'ld Ool~5 tlld Na unu 

C..,mpHrfkla~I 
8~42◄9 

Mmki::itol,\N '6002•-4Z-49 

$867,000.00 

US004909 

S 167,00000 

uS.COl.l>flS 

.. ~ ~~)11~;1~l~""::""::.~::t::;~:::-~•~====---

cl 
0 

$~06,000.0~ 

US00,918 

7/li'2024 

-,'}06,00000 

\UlritQGr""'1:I ... ~-~-,_~_"' __ _ 

$744,000.00 

$744,00000 

v ttn.....lAA 

,e,t ~i='"~~RUS 

...c-- I 

$788,000.00 

US004921 

IJIJ.000.00 

.a• cc.,u.r, 

'5\.Nfo'OI.OTJ.•~ 

.,. - ~-~'-t-.;,_"_'_"'_"'_~' ___ _ 

1.□ LD1.i!l.'G.1:JE. □ li .. i.5 ~•oo?ae□□c□□~• 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-24 Ch #:4924 $826 00.Q.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS - ~~::.-- ~ US004924 
~U .. 1:P.• 111 i!0'~M 

ot.CL1t, ALl!t.rt\11 ICMQ.\D 
T \it3)5"16,31•~ F !•Dl>St&.•11'!1 

f1alttki,N1,,edTw-vSl•Tlloul.wld l>ala.•.M!MoCc,,1,J 

CoinpurF-.1111rw:ial 
!lox ◄ ~49 

~a,Mt-1 S508Ml49 
USA 

2024-07-24 Ch #:4925 

&l.WWOLDFARMS .... ,,. 
ACUE,AI.JIERTAT:lt.lot.O 

f(•"1t5,,16.U•&F·f◄ '3:,Sot6..ilf7i 

fl1h\Hund111d!:.CThou,1nd Cklll1r1,ndN0Ctnl1 

CompcrrF1rc:in,i11I 
801-4249 

,.._.,.,w,i ~~H, 
USA 

2024-07-24 Ch #:4926 

• SUNWOLD FARMS 
B:.)12~& 

AGME. Al.8EPrA10,,,0AO 
T:!40,i~~)G I~ l":i~J)~&◄nt 

SeYen i-.indrtd E , .~cr'nllttTl\611~ncl llolla.r1 Ind NoCenu . 

"irllJ)l!Ufll-.llldDI 

Bo11~Z"51 
M.Wotro 1,/1'1 '6lX>l ..... l◄9 

u,. 

2024-07-25 Ch #:4928 

PAY 

SUNWOLD F=ARMS 
1101(?'~ 

Aet.P.,Al9Ellr.-.TCMOAb 
- !t0..,~•:;.•9 F-(4C31~0◄11W 

N°'"'tt,i'10ltclh'iM'W' T~u,nd Oallm 111d 1'fOCetllJi 

CQll\pctr Fin:lntial ~ 

ha: .. 2◄9 
Ma!IM:lto MN ~6002·◄2◄9 

us• 

1,·1:;:-,2ou 

S 826,000M 

$806,000.00 

US004925 

$&06.(10000 

U,5, D(ILLAAS 

~ ... -. 
""--'~=_.if.'.'.i--='"'~"""-' ---

$783,000.00 

U5004926 

1!11,'2024 

5 m,000.00 

u.•~11.s 

~1:,~~ 

$990,009:9.0 

US00492B 

7/18120:Z-4 

I 900,000.00 

U1!00LL,I.~ 

2024-07-24 

8UNWOLD FARMS 
80M.'1613 

ACLIE,Al.RFRTATI\MOlli."l 
T[ .. ilj5,,66.'J1111 ~:(lca;)~&•l:'O 

2544 

Page: 23 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

Ch #:4927 $685,000.00 

*
CoUWlllll ... lfO'Jll..,,,a 

r,o'b US004927 ...,,, ~,wu1~ 
=,JGA~olfi,,.. 1•1 

'!!17/2D24 

PAV 
)a ._.,dWt,11~• t~t o,;,i,.,...,.,_,.<.t(I.I 

Compr.uf~WII 

Sw,00000 

8'illl ◄ Z-49 

Monho.111 MM 56002-4249 
us, 

2024-07-24 

PA¥ 

SUNWOLO F­
"°""' ,t,C:\IE A:.AF.RY'ATOMOHI 

~!40:l)U&.;.011f:64CD')s-t6-11111 

Pl'WTll!:T,meElCJll!~L.;_C 
850SDallol.DRO 
C:01$1ce SD USA 
57328 

2024-07-25 

l'AY 

SUNWOW f'ARMS 
aou~ 

.\CMC,loLDCFrr.t,TOMOAtJ 
T,!•«xJ:!ilQ-Sa,e F l~u:s)sU-,m~ 

Sen1Jl"nFairnsTn.d:inglLC 
FOIIOJ<J50 
P.xJ!rJ:114~ 

""" 

2024-07-25 

SUNWOLD f.ARMS --ili;;ME ,r..j~Hl• TOl.lllA.:I 
1 1«o;1-11,»11 F:1~.u,1:~,,10 

Chq#:4951 

Chq#:4943 

Ch #:4929 

~tvau~:...n11,.i...,c ,_tae'Mb 

eo-..pcr.rF"1nandc1I 
Bcur42~9 

~!•a\l.n 560Q2.-t:t4'.1 
USA 

$18,337.83 

US0D4951 

Oit.TE 7/15.12024 

''""""' 
•••1e,l31.e1 

u.s,oLw.s 

~>'":':~&;,~ 

$7,331.32 

US004943 

Cf\TE 7/1J202◄ 
M~ Lu VYYY 

$986 001!.:..Q!) 

US004929 

5986,000,00 

Ll8..00I.I.A"5 

gu'fflOLO,A~ 

••• _...;);).,IA;,,_llj'-1,r"-"'_"""" __ • --­
"" 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-25 Ch #:4930 

PAY 

SUNWOlD FARMS • =:·:.~~ ....... ""'"'' "-.. ''"" .-.CL1:: , ALflERT,t,.TOI.\OAO 
T: {4G:illio♦~' I F (~lral~l"'\79 

NineHundri!d511v1nt,Tiv111ThOlllVICI DcD11r.i;mdN11Cr,'\1'5 

"m~urfirionclol 
B01t'IZ◄ !:I 

Manko1o MN 5!1002--42-151 
U5' 

$973,000.00 

US004930 

7111/20:!4 

:lq1.1,ooono 

U.S..Dt>UA~..tl 

SUH'NOLDPAIUJS 

"b~~~=T 
FCRc-----• 

2024-07-25 

6lNWOL.D FMMS 

"'""' A:;ra.,AUlt: lilA UNQ,1,(1 
T:~QJHAS.a~,e F:1;1Wt!>'ll:..!IN 

Chq#:5054 

• ,_,,u1toi~~­

,,u,,,~r . .un~ Ill 

"'"'FourVloLEandwghlhuodredl'linety..frolil'and201100 

CCtl.lnghllm&Buller 
110 B~MB 
Cstilstream IL IJSA 
60191 

2024-07-26 

SUNWOLD F.i\FlMS 
BOX2&5 

ACM~ ,j,~~t:1114 TOM (l.l,ll 
T:(Ur.l)S.E3&•B F.[-4-03)~-4'79 

Ch #:4959 

.. C--"''"···-KIi ~ S-..llll\l, c.o.c...., .. , ,. •• , 

E,aN: 11,Jndrtd lWel'lfV S4'•eil Tl'lo~l"'IJ C!l)IINI ,~d P\lo Ctn11 

Co111pterflncJ'lclal 
IOll'4Z49 

$4,894-~0 

US005054 

DATE 7/12f2D24 
~IM 00 m~ 

.... 4,694.20 

$827,000.00 

US004959 

711'.lr.:0Z.I 

-'1121,000.00 

u~n.WtS 

W-.~Of&INI 

USA - }?~,---: 

2024-07-26 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
!IOX~ 

o\l.::ME.AL8£Al,'t.llJMC1'() 
T-(,OO)!:."'-J910 F'l,IO'l)!,,IF•llf 

fl&hlt1Yl,d~,tdr,~, TI\Gu1in:l Dall111af\11Nat.nas 

Corr\pCtrflt\coti~~ 

k.-:4ZO 

USA 

lOl0lZ1.C.11tOqa, 1.tS ,1□□8l7000001' 

$850,000.00 

US004957 

?,'191202◄ 

~,~0.00000 

,111:c-

2024-07-25 

6UNWOL.P FAFIMS 

'"'"'' AtM1: ,t,_!ltHIAlCNMC 
T.1-,,r,!),I.E~IIF:('03)~179 

2545 
Page: 24 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JUL2024 

Ch #:4954 $951,000.00 .-·-~···-· US004954 ... . . , .... l"IPo 

~ r."'u",.,.-,,,,, 

1/1&,'20!-4 

NiNHundrcdliftyOn"Thou..,,d OaH.v11ndfJoC~nt, 

C'Gffll&U"fll'd"ll:1111' 

.s!:ls1.ooooo 
US )01.1.ARS 

B011; ◄ Z49 

~t•MN~◄U? 

USA 
~E~ ~-~b~~;,1,1s 

"~""-'----------

2024-07-26 Chq#:4960 $754,000.00 

SUNWOLDFAAMS 
,ox~ 

• ::~==-:.-u. US004960 
' ·"""' '• .. ¥ -~• 

o\C\1£ "1.8:1\J~"'."IMC•IIO 
T \c~li103a1$ F-4~0:1:6'1~◄17& 

.5wfflHuiulnidf'.flyFDW'Thouund D11liu11rldf./oC.u~ 

Camp11er Fina11cia! 
S11ic ◄Z◄9 

~'.,to.~'I ~"'4Z40 

"'· 

2024-07-26 Ch #:4958 

111~014 

S75-l,OOOOO 

'J.$ lJOll.A-'S 

C."'9'l'CIU:I'~ 

"''~~"""""' 

~834,000.q_0 

SUNWOLD FARMS •ii~rt~:::M~• US00495B 

""'"' 4C'\.~1o1.Bt:Hr.-.ro,oo1111 
T:(•C~}5•~'311ie F (-'OJl~&-•11, 

E11htHundredTlllrtrfaur'lhow.and DD1:11r1~dM:ICIWl'ls 

Campeu F1111:1nclQI 
8oll ◄249 

Morl'o:aTO MN 5600~·-U◄9 

USA 

2024-07-26 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
8CX2" 

.. i;t,1111;.-.:ienu,1t1M.OA1: 
T1t~~-•~~->61!. F:f.&(IJJ5'16-117lil 

Ch #:4956 

t11htHowlrtd51,«yS...1N,in1~d Dol,.,11111"'°Ct1111 

Cain,ieu F1naiwal 

.loc<(Z19 
Mon'coro ~ ~002-4249 

u,. 

1119i2oz.i 

S !H,00000 

UODOI.Lo\AS 

S\A'i'JrfOlOF.r.a1,1!3 

"'" ;;;_l)Ji~'!i-~:u::,~::""=•=• ;::== 

US004956 

7119.1.0H 

S1t,,1,0UOOO 

u.&~ 

~t,.Wt, 

"i)k' ~,=., 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-26 Ch #:4955 

PAY 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
C" .... ..U•M•~•1C..,..f111• •·•'"'" ..... 

l'ICW.:>NI 
ACtlE."-.BERTATL'.tlilAO 

T: ~)~,,:.~i•I ;,,(~D~)!'.u.1178 

llghttl11ndredSr,,on1yr~11ThekOand 0c .. 1MIIINoUn11 

CQ!llfccrF"rlllnClal 
k.-4249 
Manl!ato MN 5b002'-4249 

~1.-c.--.>•.,.•n 

2024-07-27 Ch #:4962 

~rw,,.dl'Mi lf""""'ft,t,.t~ Nt•i~~c,.,,, 
C.OmpHr froJcial 
&0111'42,q~ 

~w11w-ll!i.c0:t•" l-'9 
us, 

2024-07-27 

SUr.fWOLD FARMS 
ICX2H 

AC~AUlt:.F-:ATCtllllAil 
T:(,CJtS.6-3e·e F:(.,G:!!5'"&-~1~ 

Compur FIMII041 
81»(4Z49 

Cha#:4963 

•~!!!it::::-

$874 OQ~:9_0 

US004955 

7il?,'2.0l~ 

~ 174,000.00 

.:ii- 793,0()000 

Ul , :JOI.~ 

$11'1,'WOl.6 ' .lJlrt,4 )i.~ .,_,_. 

$775,000.00 

US004963 

7!211202◄ 

7H,000DO 

uS.llOU.A"IS 

su.w'Dtflf/11'11,,1$ 

N~IUIN ,ooo,~•z•, 
us. 

~• ~'=-us.u.ua.,.. r 

2024-07-30 Ch 

SUNWOLD FARMS , 
80)(266 

J.'!ME, ,1.L;JE.RTA TaM(l,lrj) 
T (4.CjJ ki 381~ : (-4C:!I §,(I.,.,; 

E111htt-uutdTet1TtK:Nwrocl OGll.l"atoi:MC~U 

CompeuFII\Cl'll:i11.I 
h.ir4H9 
~,.w..a )\ll01....Z4'il 

USA 

Pin r . 

#:4968 $810,000.00 

- ~,~r:::- US00496B 

712l•20H 

110.00000 

2546 

Page: 25 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

2024-07-26 Chq#:4952 

SUNWOLD FARMS ., e~~~;.·-
eo•21~ 

ACr.t.,ALut.Hllll~IJ :lAl'.I 
~-(•:a::5-6-511,'8 ~(':)8',fi,46'41.0 

-F~1thouun.:tt .... rr:y-11Q11: wn,1tJC 

R.iogsTtuO:lng 
1lS6lB0U1Aw. 
Magrola MN US-. 
561511 

2024-07-27 Ch :4964 

~~, ... -.~ • ...__ .. ~ .. ..s-..tt'ft:I 

C&eOUr'~ 

$5,028.75 

US004952 

I DATE 7/15/2024' 
... co= 

US004964 

"'121i.GOCJ,UO 

SUNWOLt>rAlb.l:!: 
Mankato /NIJ 56002-4l4~ 

us• .,,. _!i"""'V..ap."-"-"'_.'""_ ... __ _ 

2024-07-27 Ch 

SUN\\'OLO FARMS ,..._ 
,_CME A~BERlA TOM OAC! 

Tti•-Uf:o;,.~ .. 1fllft r:(4ll-i)~.ii•11i 

Gl:at_...■ t..l'&tw~.U CloU111'11'fa(fltU 

C-.,Cu Pl""'tlal 
Bo.irlllli!,49 

2024-07-30 Ch 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'°'"" -C,~~ Ml!tKl-l{M~,:, 
T 4""1T.lo'~llle F:;<, ... r;..!;,n79 

#:4961 

•
Uo'IMll-,.IUl-.i t-
~ -••""f.ff$n 
l& ...... ~ -'?O' .. > 

#:4967 

*
c,_,,1'\11\""'-' 
•-" •IIA(PI,,. 
11:-. i. ... •o.llGll,ft 

PAV 1r.w,a;~~~""'~~ ~11n,-:i,Cfl'V1 

Co,i,,pcerf"inwio.l .. ... -· ... 
Bciir4i!oll9 

USA 

$806,000.00 

US004961 

1'fll.'::ill.f 

806,00000 

$916,000.00 

US004967 

JnJ/2024 

916,0\10.00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-30 

SUNWOUJ FARMS 

'°'"' AC ... E,"1.B(f\rA rci.ttJIO 
• t.oY, S.~ ,.,, ~ (4.03; 0 1', 4 \79 

Chq#:4966 

llrillrHltf11nd1.,;j1t,,t;v"'111Tho~wnd Dol~11rod"6ci<n1 

Co111pn:~F111Clr1Clol 

Boic ◄ .2'4'i 

Manki:itoMN 5b002-◄2◄9 

US, 

$933,0~0 

US004966 

1:IB ,000.00 

PEAQ•-----

l0i,C:ll''11:.'H.□ 'ill' 1,,5 •"C0'H30□□00,' 

2024-07-30 Chq#:5058 

SUlf\l'JOL.OFAA!,,IS 
tlOXM, 

K-hE.ALBE'ITA-UIAt,.i,L' 
T'. IUI) ~'lfl1fl F: (~1)3\ 548 41r;) 

-•Nineteen lh01.1ea10 raJJ hundral aixt-,·nlna a,d D4 J tOO 

Mrne 111:M F.1preM LLC 
8505Dak«a RO 
Corslr.,, SD us• 

"''' 

2024-07-31 Cha#:4969 

.. 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
fl0Jl.!!S6 

.ACh'E,ALDlRTATDIIOAO 
T:(40~l~~~IB F ('O~)~G•417i 

.Cli,MCa. .. OQl '!(1111 ..,_,,; 

~~ n •..-r?• 

Eian1Hundred!5:A'f'OntThauand COll1is1~d1'110C1nu. 

C0mpEerfinanti11I 

11.-:4.?:49 

$19,469.04 

US005058 

DATE 7/2'2/2024 
H1111lWYY 

0 •19,469.04 

$861 tooo.oo 
US004969 

712'1:':l021 

!61.000.00 

!'.ul'HCi.Ot"1NI .. ..... 
"' 

Msilra.10~ ,(looz.,,249 

u .. 
m, Ji!L~ .,,..,,..,,,. 
~ c=,.. r-

2024-07-31 Ch #:4972 $B26 000.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS 

11{;,n; JU.W::J: IUM CAO 
T: 1,w:~~~.i119 F ( .. OO]i'.,,LO-C17'1 

- ~"mrN•- US004972 

[l&f'J1HuJldrt(jT..-,r,t,,Sltl'hou11ftd Di: . Mill'ICINoCnl 

C:om,ur fi llSICiol 
h11:◄2.49 

USA 

C,.\Q_.. • • ,, .. nt 

71H120N 

12&.000 00 

S\lf,IYfCI.Ct.u-NS 

l"i::t~ 

2547 
Page: 26 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JUL2024 

2024-07-30 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

""'"'· M;l,IC..,_St:l'IIIITI)WOl<':I 
T:!.:1: 9-<4! M l ~ F:(.o.J1 W•1:t 

Ch #:4965 

,111-r.~l,.llCt'N~O,.,..~ ~•"1-~0rt\ 

Co,npft.rFinon"ol ' 
llax ◄ l-49 

U5' 

2024-07-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
eox2et 

l'l(~t. l\ltltMIAlllMIIAI ► 

1(,IWl!,16Jll5 F: 140'.IJUS'-170 

Ch #:4973 

5QIHu"dlt!'dlr<lrt'I' lhO~nd Oo:lll.arSll'ldNOte11U. 

Compitt.rf1Mnc1nl • • 
Bo1t4Z"'9 

~1•Wl ~QOl•-14'> 
us• 

$941 0_0_0.Q_O 

US00496S 

'941,<,noon 

$~30,00Q.00 

US004973 

7.'2◄ ,"2 024 

630,-000.00 

U5D0Lt,-.~ 

SUN'N0lC,FARU' 

Pot :).)b..~ L,ISA::t;OUNT 

PFA- 0 

2024-07-31 Ch #:~~?_1 ___ ~ _$~39,000.00 

SUNWOI..P FARMS 
110x,~6 

,-ct,1E,ALBERTAT!:MOAC 
T (4.()3J$46·381i!I F (C:~J~t~O7~ 

COll\flurl"inr:inc.Jal 
Bolt"249 

v .. 

2024-07-31 

$UNWOLD FARMS 
80)('21!16 

l.1;Ml:: • .l-~HIA10M,JIID 
T: (•OO'l !,,!.! 3819 I'; (-'0~)&46 .. 119 

Ch #:4970 

ll~l"""111;1 ,Gn'f'JCIII ~ ~fflf; li, (d1 

Compur f"lllllllCIIJ 

ac,,. ◄ 249 

Us.< 

US004971 

@)9,000.00 

U!.Dlll.t.AHS. 

suw:(,)UJ~,1Aus 

""-'•~•JSAOC0,11,jp 

"" ~~~-;~""l'~;;;;;;;~==== 

$844,000.00 

US004970 

7,'141202• 

·s 14•.ooooo 
,.~ 

\!.;;~~ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-07-16 

5UNW0LD FARMS LTD. ,,,,_ 
.~ALBERlATOL!-OAO 

t":C~'.:l~l&,J01Ci r,~J.il6 ◄ 1'.'!: 

Chq#:1367 $2,745.71 

DATE ,/./~~~ 

0013$71 

.... louothol.1111ncsc~·cnhurdtedfDrty-lv• 1nd71111JO "'•'2,7"1S.71 

L_ 

At L.k:jLiu~C~neda lflC. 
MH2041 
PO BOY. f7t$, Stn CentrG•VHle 
Montrc.il Q:: 
H3C4E 

2024-07-18 

SUNWOL.b FARMS LTD, 

"'""" ,O,CUF. AlM:RUTl)&.10:,0 
T.j◄OO:ll-1!>311111 F:[◄C•:T,1~~1;;1 

•-onq,h1,1r.dItdt\l.'itt11"t•llltlnd11x1100 

PDnollaCOuntr 
4205HiQ'1W-'ylA 
Pcrklka AB 
T'IJ 1\19 

2024-07-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. _,,, 
-',Cl,IE,J.I.EEFT1\T.tolo;W 

~ [~)'tHJ.-11~ F ~~ ~~•7U 

:12~\ll .lJbettallII. 
Total.'.llnlrnlSea.ny 
11.n Eld~ Drlw .,,.,,,,.. ,. 
ltlllJYi,, 

OOLW\3 

;1J.f;""•'-' I 

. .------ I ___ , 

Chq#:1369 $126.00 

e t:.~o:i:rN!~• .. --. 001359 
¢.ll0M•.41":1•••1 

DATE 7/4(2.rn.1 
H .. WTYn 

:·•126.00 

C,:ILL.lAO 

A~~-~oLO rAPus 

PEFt. e-,.•r--

Ch #:1372 

DA.TE 7.'D/2f.24 
l-1.'11~"'Y'('f 

■ :1 ■ 334.Je 

$354.38 

001312 

I 
I 
: 
! 

2024-07-18 

... 

su~wot.o FARMS Lm. 
OOX"-" 

AeiAl!.Al.Of!ITTA~O-'O 
T:f,+Jl) 5<&,JalliF:140Ji5'1:o.-41rD 

hlto ValLM!. Drumh~ler 
F,D,ik3oCl~ 
Jo'.lO ~outh naCway Ave E.151 
Drwnhl!ll!!r J\5 CANADA • 
1DJ OYO 

2024-07-30 

SUNW0LD FARMS LTD. 
M)(;,,111 

,l,C'JE..111..Clo::'.nT."'.TbtJ CAC• 
-:-·(+ll)545-:!?III F. (tt'!:"l)SlE-'170 

2548 

Page: 27 of 27 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JUL2024 

Chq#:1368 

DATE ,., 

$263.35 

7/.1\12024 
~ to'fffi 

001368 

SUNWO..~F.IFi!I~ 

.... _'sjl(=·· --~----­
. ~ 

-~ .. ~~l,",111( 
CMt.-\lll'".JQ1W1r 

$3,957.85 
- • ~0137311 

11 
l· 

"•Threethou~clld11irol:1.n.drcdri'Jy•'".,.''"'"418!51 \QCi I 
TranYJt;:::ner9"i• ►la1kcfr9 
'!/oC09633C 
PO Bo.: ~3J, ~Uun M 
C'alQ::i'Y Al:! 
n1•0!:'J 

2024-08-01 

,,.v 

SUNWOLC FARMS LTD, 
aoxaoo 

ACLIE, AWElll,l,TGl,,\OA:I 
"r,fl~l~41i-Gil11 r:{ao:IJ:i4H1n 

-·nwehundredfirteenondKJCl10II 

D1MT1p1»ltd. 
-1But ◄5Slrte..l 
Lllr.cm~ AB 
T~L289 

11 

$315.00 

DATE 7/"1J/202'1 
HM 00 'l'l'fl" 

""'31:S.OO 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM 0A0 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No. of cheque images: 136 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

4,331 ,761 .55 

2549 

- a42·,ooo.Oo -·· s,173.761.55 
830,000.00 6,003,761 .55 

··- ---··--··· •• tn:f,oci"o:oo.. ·-·-·1t &1s.1sisi;-
11s,ooo.oo 7,531 ,761.55 

_,. _ .. 851 ,000.00- . ,.,_ ,.,_ ,,_ _ _ 6,680,761.55_ 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

-· 1°)04 761.55 . 
- --- "- .!.... ... -

sM',1100.oif ••• •••• ··- -·-•saKis1· :ss· · 
(Continued) 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
AUG 02 Chegue De osit . . .. _ .. --
AUG 02 Cheque Deposit 
AUG 02 .... ..... _Cheque.Deposit .... _ ... _ ........ ........ - ......... -.. . ... - ..... .. _ .. 
AUG 02 ......... Cheque Cleared... .. --· ..... ···- _ .. __ _ 

Che ue Number 5057 
AUG 02 Che ue Cleared 

Withdrawals($) 

2550 
Page: 2 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

979,000.00 .... , ... 1,944 761.55 .. 
.. 965:-Cfoo.oo 2,so9,761 .55 
954,000.00 3,863,761.55 

..... _ . 5,235.52- ·-· .. ·- ~.§§..8,526.0.~-

--- ·--· _ ·-·-·- 3,847,694.31 _ 
:. . ... ___ q,~~gu~_ .. umbed 4953 ______ .. 
AUG 02 ............... Cheque.Cleare ....... - ..... - ................ ., ....... -, .. - ........ _ ........... _ ... - ... ---~.L~~4.Q?..:_ ... _ l.,.~3~ 160.24 
... ........ . ...... ...g!)e9.~.e ~~mb,e.~ .. §.9.~0 ............ ·-··· .................... -.... ...-... ... ..~ ___ .... - ... - _ .. 
AUG 06 .......... -, Cheque Deposit ............ - ..... ........... _ ...... .............. ·-·····-···-·· ···-··· .. ....... ~~¼:·g~g:gg - - .~ !~~~f ~~:~} 
AUG 06._ .. _Cheque Deposit __ - ............. _ ··-··---.. ----··--···· .. - ---- .. ,,_ .. _ . .........::, ...... ,,_ ......... . 
AUG 0~ _f_!:leq.ue_Q_~e_osi! _ _ .. _ _ ·••----- -------· 861 1000.00._ ... _. __ 61465, 1.60.24 .. 
AUG 06 _Cheque.Diposit ...... - .. - .................. ___ ... __ ..... .................................... ........... _, __ ..... _ ........ .......?.~ _.,900.00 ..... 7,238,160.24 
AUG.06 ..... Ch~ue Deposit ........ _ .......... ·-···-····· -··· --- .. -·-· .. ··-·· .............. _ ... _ ... _ .. _, ... _ .. __ ... 907,000.00 8;145,160.24 
AUG.06 ........ _.Cheque Deposit .... - ..... _ ..... ·-··---·· .... - .. ........................ ............. 730,000.00 -· 8]75, 160.24 
AUG 06 _ Che{IUB Deposit --- ----- 841})00.00 ··-· ·- s;"hs;f 60.24 ... 
t,.UG .. 0.§. .. fhe ue □e.e~sit_._ ___ 874,000.00 10,590,160.24 
A~~ .. 9.!3 f .~.!: .. 4U~_Q.~e.9~it _ - - - - - ···- ·-·.. ·- -s□s:000.00- .. - ff,..r§s. 1so.24 
~~~ .. .QE.._ Cheg~e Dee_osi!_ ..... , ... _ ....... - .. -.. .... 920,000.00 12,416,160.24 
AUG06 .. __ Cheque Cleared ·-·- .......... -· ......... --......... __ a·15jioo~66 .... ___ .... _ ....... ·-- .. _ '!..:1,601 ,160·.24·-

....... _ ....... ___ Cheq_l:!e.Number 4986·-·--------- _ .. _, _ ________ _ 
f,.UC:, .. .9~ ........ Che91;!,e Cl~.are9... . .... --.. ·---·- ...... --· 875,000.00.. 10,726,160.24_ 

Cheque Number 4989 
AUG 06 Cheque Cleared " 897,000.oo.. .. -

. ,.. . ... ..... _ .<;:~..!:9!:!~ Number .. 4987 ·------ -

-··· .. ·•-· ,.,_ 9,829, 1,60.24 .. 

AUG.06 .......... ..... Cheque Cleared ·-·-- - --~- 1Q.?,558.41 .. -- 9,723,601 .83 _ 
_, , . - · _ Cheq':!_e Number 4935 - .. .. _._ .. _ .. _ .... 
AUG.06 .... ____ Chegue Cleared .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ 

Che ue Number 4934 
~_9_3,346.06 .. ·- .......................................... ___ 9,630,.~?5. 77 _ 

t UG.Q.~ ........ - .. ~ .h~~eqfeared __ .. , ________ .. , ._ .. ,_ 912,000.QO .. ........ .............. .. _,._. ___ ._ .. _8_.,7_18,255.77 ... 
~=-=-""' .... _ .... Cheque Number 4985 .. --·------~ ~----c _ -·· 
~U§ ... Q..6 ...... .... _g_h_~9.~~ .. 9I~are~·-·· .. ·-----.. 927,000.0Q.. _ -·-··-

Cheque Number 4984 
AUi:fciir······· .. •• .. ctie .... u,e Cleared • - ··-.. 861 ,00o.oo .. ... -· .................. _,... . ..... - ... --... 6,930,255.77 .. 
_ _ _ .. , Cheg_u..e ~ .!Jmber 499Q .. _________ _ 
AUG 06 .............. Cheque. Cleared .... ~ ................. ............................ _, ..... --- ·· ... 882.,000.00- ·-.. ·-·· ______ ..... 6,048,255.77 

Cheque Number 4988 
AUG 06 Cheque Cleared 945~QOOJ .. o-_ .. • - - .. - ... 5,103,255.77 . 

_ Ch~q!Je~mbi::_r 498~ .. ----··--- ___ . .., .. _, ... _ .. _ . _ .... _.,_ . ·- ... . ...... _ ... - ................. .. 
~ug 06 Cheg~e cIeare.9.. ____________ ?90~q_oo.oo .. ·-- __ .. -· _,,. .. ....... 4,313,255.77 
..... -·- _c:~~~.~~m.~er. .. 19_9.~_ ............... _, ... ·--··-· .................... - .. --.. ·-·· ...... _ ..... __ .. _ _ ,,.,,,..,__ _ . 
AU_§ 07 Cheque.De~osit ....... ...................... ·-·-··-····-... ... -. - ................ - .... _ .. _ .. _ . 818,000.00 .. _ 5,131,255.77 
AUG .07 ·- .. Cheque D~osit ......... - ........ - .. · .. --··· ._... . .......... -··-··-.. -··--· ..... . _........ .... 803,000.00 _ _ .5.934,255. 77 .. 
A'd§.QL ....... _c::n.~9!:!~ . .9.!!.eos!t..... _______ __ __ _ _ __ 7?.§.,.QOo.oo . .~.7o~ .. ?~~..:!.!. 
~~§ .. 27 .... ... ~~.~9U..e .. ~.~p..9sit ...... _. ... ...- _ ...... - ---·· .. _,_ _ ?_q_~,000.00 ._! :~15..!2§.?:.?.! .. 
AUG 07 Cheque Cleared 854 ,000.QO.. 6,561 ,255.77 
... , .. - , .... • • • • Che ue Number 4994 ____ • 

Al!§:::g1 - C._t:ieq_ue q~arecC:=~~~ .. : ~ .... .. ..... -~--- ·-··· 845,000.00......... ......... . ......... _ ,_.... ·- 5';o/{f;.°2~5![ 
--·----··- · _ .... ,_ .... Cheque Number 4995 .. ,_ ........ - ... - ........ 
AUc;;, OJ... ........... C!!!:lq):!_e._Gl~ar~.9. ... ·---- .... __ .. _ ._ .. 
.. - ...... _ ............... Ch~que.Number.4996 ·-
AUG 07 Cheque Cleared 

___ .. - ... 816,000.00- .. 

794 ,o·oo.oo: · 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

4\106,255.77 
(Continued, 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date 

AUG67 

Description 
Cheque Number 4997 
Cheque Cleared­
Cheque Number 4993 

Withdrawals{$) 

2551 

Page: 3 of26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

..... --. _3,235,255.77 _ 

AUG 07 ·······- . Cheque Cleared .... ---····- ....... - ·- . .._ ....... - ....... 775,000.00- .. _ ... _____ _ :(460,255.77 .. 
Che ue Number 4999 

AUG.07.-...... _.Cheque.Cleared .. ... .. .. _________ _ 1,710 255.77 
.. - .. --••- w, H - • ' -

·--- .... _ ...... . Cheque Number 5000 ... ___ ... _ 
AUG 07 .. .... .. _ Cheque Cleared ... -·-

Che ue Number 4992 
AUG- ·o-r Cheque Cleared 
• _ ..... --... -.diegue.Nurn6er4i3§a-· _ ...... - ... - ...... _ •• __ _ 

AUG oa ...... _ ..... Cheque Deposit _... ·- __ ... ___ .. __ ... 
AUG OB ... _,, __ Cheque Deposit ·· ----
AUG 08 Cheque Deposit __ .. _ -·--­
~UG_9_!!._ _ G.~eq.ue gee_osit __ -· 
AUG 08 .. Cheque.Cleared............... .. ... _ ..... _ ....... ---
. --· ,-f~eg_u~ .!'.-!.~be_r §.Q.~9 -· _, .............. .. 

. ___ ..;:8;::.26,2'55. 77 .. 

8 76,00cfoo 921 ,255.77 
- - - - .. ·- 925,606~00- - -1,846,255.77 .. 

946,000.00 2,792,255.77 
....... .. .. 9 53,oo'o.oo 3)4s,2ss.t1· 

6,705.00- _ ..... _ ·- ... --- 3,738,550.77 

AUG 09 .... .,_,Cheque Deposit .... - ...... - .... ---,-·- ___ 798,000.00 4,536,550.77 
AUG 09 C~ que Deposit .. _ _____ _ ___ 913,000.00 5,449,550.77 
AUG 09 .. Che,gue Deposit .. _.. - ··- -·-·--·· -· - ....... _ ..... ·- .... - 'ii:fa,000.00.. • ... 6,388,550.77° 
AUG 09 _ Cheque DEposit ···--··· .................. .......... _ ......................... - .... - .... _ ·---- 955,000.00 7,343,550.77 
AUG . 09 ........ Cheque Deposit ... . ...... .. _ .... _ ....... ,-....... - .... -- 962,000.00 8,305,550.77 
AUG 09 .... __ .Cheque Cleared ......................... .... ....... ...... . ... __ 802,000.00- . . ............. _ .. _ ..... _ ........ ............. ...... 7,503,550.n .. 

Che ue Number 5009 
AUG ·'69 - ..... - chequecleared -- ..... . .. - ... . ... --- -

. .. ____ .. _ Ch~que Number.5008 _ .... - ................ _.......... .. ........... - ..... _ 
~UG 09 ..... _<;;hegue q,!e.~re~ ... - ... · .. - ·-···-"· ..... _ .. ,._.. .. ... _., .. .. 5,785,550.77 

.. .. . _ G.~-~ ~-N.~'!lbf!:r .?..9.9.7 .. - ............ - ...... - .... -.. .. . .... _ .. 
AUG 09 -·-··· .. Ch~q~ Cleared _••· ____ ..... -···-· .. _ .... 884,000.00- .. _ ·-· .... 4,901.,550.77 
·- . ... . . . ... ..f.hegue N.!Jmber 5q.Q!'l .. _ _ _ ·- _ .. _ ·- .. ·-- ............... -
AUG 09. _.Cheque Cleared _ . ., .................................. - ............................ 896,000.00- ... ___ .. 4_. Q.05,550.]7. 

AUG- 09 g~=~~= ~~:~~ S00
5 

__ ,.,_ .................. _ ......... _.. ... , .. '955.000.i'io- ----

_ ............ _, .. , ........ Cheque Number 5001 .... --· ·-------- • 
AUG .09 ._ ... _ Cheque Cleared _ ....... _. . .. - __ --.. ---·• ~!IT,000.00- ...... : .... ..219,.B,?.!~?.9.:??. . 

. ___ C_h_eq':!._e ~.umber 5002 _ ~ 
AUG 09 Che ue Cleared 931 ,000.00 .. .......... -·-
. .. _.... ....... Cheque Number 5003 ...... _,. _ ..... _ _ .,_.,_.... .. -"-·-··· .. ••• • ...... ... 

AUG.09 ............. Cheque.Cleared .. .. ·--------- ~46,000.00- ..... - ........ 305,550.77 
Che ue Number 5004 

A1.Jcff2-·· .... ·- c::'fiequ·e Depos'it_ .. ... ...- ... -_::__ .. _ - _ _ ...... 789,ooo.oo • 1,094 sso.11· 
AUG 12 _ Che.qua Deposit ___ .. _ .. _ ____ .. • 864,000.00 1,958,550.77 

AY.9_.12 - - c .~egue De osit --------·---~: ::::::::=::=·--=·:=~:.~1~:.19.o.:9,:1r.:- _?.&~:~s1f?f: 
f\UG_12 q_~egl:!~ 9.~ oslt .. _ .............. .............. .,_ .. --·--- ____ 885,000.00 _ 3,7191550.77 _ 
AUG 12 Cheque D~posit ... ...... ·--..... _ ............ _ .,_ ................ 891,000.00 4,610,550.77 
AUG 12 Cheque Cleared 7~~.000:_QO:_ - ____ ,._3~876~550.77 • 
. _ .. _ ...... _ ...... 9b~.ci.u,eJ':!.umber 5014 .... . _ .. - ·---·- .. ,._. .. ... .... -_..... .._ ... _ .... .... -........ . .... -... ... ....... .. 
Al,!,9_!.? ... . Ch~ ue Cleared _ ..... _ ..... _ ., _ ___ .. , ..... __ 866,000.00- _ _ ,._,_., ..... .............. .... .. - }~1.Q!550'.?.7 _ 
........ ....... . . .. .ch~que Number5013 ...... _ ...... _ ._ .. ..... .... _ ....................... .... _ .. _, .. ,_ ... _. __ _ 
AUG 12 .f.~~ue Clear~? - ....... ......................... - ............ - ..... ,_... .J!B1 ,000:!)0,:. ___ _____ _ 2, 129,550.77 

AUG·f ;r--·~ ~:~: ~~~~:; 5012 
............ - .. ................ ....... .............. - ..... _ .. _ 908,ooo.oo-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

1 \221,550.77 
(Continued, 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2552 
Page: 4 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

937,000.00 4,073,595.28 
... --... ···- s2:.f,docUi5.. ···-· (9§7~595_2s· 

913,000.00 - 5,910,595.28 
828,000.00 6,738,595.28 

---··-·····- s .~32,595.28" 

~ --------'---934,000.00- ---··-··--···- ··········-··-··-· 4,898,595.28 

----··-··-····1 '521 ,595.28 _ 

.. 860,000.00- .... ·· ···- ,., ..... ........ ... ··- ··········-·· _ .. 2,592,595.28 .. 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it al the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

-· .. 46,491 .88._ 

886,000.00 932,491 .88 
874,000.00 1 \806,491.88 

(ContinuedJ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2553 
Page: 5 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

866,000.00 2,672,491.88 
853,000.00 3,525,491 .88 
897,000.00 4,422,491.88 

-·--- .. ·--:_-:::::_=:=::::::::::=-·· ............. a,4Tcrna-=-. __ .:-:..·--· -~-=- .. _ i,4.f4::Cf71 .oo~ 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional Information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

... 4,409,912.40 _ 

1,063,912.40_ 

- ..... 309,912.40 ... 

_ 1,473,945.83 _ 

·- 67,945.83 _ 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
Rate: 1.3461 CAD827851.50 

Withdrawals($) 

2554 

Page: 6 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

AUcY2T . ··-· .ctiegue De~o·sff .. ... - __ ·-~··- - ..... -==~~:: ··::::~:-......... - ....... _ 848,ooo.oo 915,945.83 
t~~ .. f1 .. _. __ ~b.eq_l!.~ C?.epos.i.t ----· ---·--····-----.. • ... __ .·- -. 83-5,ooo.oo_ ·1,150,945.a:r 
AUG.21 ___ Cheque.Deposit ··- .. - -···· .. ··· .... _ .. __ .___ _ _ _ _ 826,000.00 2,576,945.83 
AUG 21 --..... Cheque De osft _ ... - ......... --.. - .. .... _ ________ .. - ~-9.?}lO.Q:!)9_ ··-··· 3-_!~~~,~~§:~~··· 
AUG 21 Cheque De osit 689,000.00 4,072,945.83 
AUG 21 .............. Chesiue Cleared ... __ -·-· ___ .... 8,J.§.tOQO_..QO.:.. ... _.... .. ...... . .... ___ 3,_.256 945.~3 . 
·- .... .. ....... Ch~q_ue Number 5044 ·----------
AUG.21 ....... - .. _ Cheg_ue Cleared _ .. . - ..... _ ..... _ ..... _ ............ -··--....... - ... _ a,~sl9oq_.oo .. 

Che ue Number 5041 
..J,410,945.83 ... 

AUG 2f ___ .. Cheque Cleared__ .......... ....... ··--.. -·····-··-· .. ............ _ ··---- ·-831 ,000.00 .... _ ..... _ ........ _ ... -·· .. .._ 1,579,945.83 
...... - .. -·-···· ........... Cheque Number 5042 
AUG.21 ·-·. Che~.Cleared.__ _ _ .. _ .. _______ _ 827,ooo.oo ........ - .. -... - ............. - ......... _ 

Cheque Number 5043 
AUG 21 _ Cheque Cleared ... _ ...... ....... -···-··· ............ _____ 6!:!_Q.t000..:..00:- - - - - - ··· ---:: ........... t.:~ ,945.~.3.= 
_ _ __ Gheque Number q045 ---· ·-· .................. - .. ···--·-··-· 
AUG 22_ .. __ ...... Cheque. D~posit -·.. - - -· -·----------~-
f-\:JG 22..... .. .. ~h~.9~.~-P~P.~Sit ... _ _ 

941 ,000.00 1,013,945.83 
993,000.00 2,006,945.83 

A~.~_?.2 .............. ~.~.!::q.L!.!:! l?.~.P-9~'t.. ---- ........... --.. ·--.. ···· ... .... ____ ....... __ _ 985,000.00 2,991 ,945.83 

AUG 22 _ Che ue D~posft __ ... .. ... - - ............... - ... -··--······ ..... _. ............ . ... -· .. 
AUG 22 ··-- Chegue Cleared -~-· _ ·--··-·······- ...... .... _ .. ............. - ._ 32,948.08-

974,000.00 3,965,945.83 
--.--·- ---·- .. - .. -··--·· . 3,932,991:rs· 

- __ ·-- __ . __ Cheque Number 5147. -· - ·-·-.. . .. - _ 
~~G :?I..... . ... f .~e.9.~~.ci~~E~d- .... _ 682,000.00- - 3,250,997.75 
·--· ·--.. · · - ... Cheque.Number 5050 ____ _ 
AUG 22_ ... Cheque Cleared _ ... - -·----- - _, -··· .. ·-··-......... ,,782,000.00 .. 

Cheque Number 5049 ---· 
AUG 22 .... Chegue.Cleared . ...-_ .. 8021000.00- .. ___ ............. - ...... _ .. ... _ ..... _ 1,666,997.75 
- ..... _.. ___ Cheque.Number.5048 ., __ 

.A~G 22 .. __ .q~_~que .. Q~a~~d___ - -.. _ __ .. 814 ,000.00- _____ _ 

. --...... . ____ Cheque.Number 504 7 ____ -·---... ... _ 
Al:!§22 ......... 9~-~q~g_eared _. ·- ---.. --------··---·· .. --.... 820,000.00- _ 
............. .... _ - - Ch~que Number_5046 .. _...... .. - ----- ·- _ _ _ 658,0o'b.ob .... .. 690,997:15-
~~~ 23 .... ,_ .. 9h1::_gue pep_E,~it ... .. ........ -...... ··- --.... ,_ ... _ .. __ 
AUG .23 ____ Cheque D~f?OSit ................. - .... ---.. ·- 837,000.00 1,527,997.75 
AUG_23 __ ., .. Ch~que De!}osit ... ---·--· .... - .............. - .. -........... . ... _ ,,_ 850,000.00 2,377,997.75 
AUG _23. ,, _ _ Cheque Deposit. ------.. ·--·--.............. - .. - .. .. -. ............. 873,000.00 3,250,997.75 
AUG 26 Che ue De osit 811 ,000.00 4,061 ,997.75 
AUG 26 __ _ Che ue Deposit ... _ .. ___ ... , .... - ..... _ .... ,_ ....... ~---- ··555;6ocfo'if 4J f~,'997.7·5· 
AUG 26. ___ Ch~que D~posit .... .. ....... - ... - ..... - ..... _ ·- 855,000.00 5,571 ,997.75 
AUG _ 26 ............... Cheque Deposit 831,000.00 6,402,997.75 
~~g._ 2f?. ... - ........ q_h_~9~.e l?,eP,?~l!. .. __ .. ___ .. _ __ ........... - ...... - ... --····-·---~~J ... 9.Q.Q.Q.Q_ ?. ... ?.~-~.1-~-~I.:??. .. . 
AUG 27 Cheque De osit _ ...... ____ ..................... ... -------··-·-· 722,000.00 7,973,997.75 
AUG 27 . __ Ch~que De osil _,, __ _ ... - ..... ---···--... - .. ,--- ,,, _____ , 800,000.00 8,773,997.75 
AUG _27 __ .. - Cheque Deposit -----........ __ .. ............ --.. --····· .. .. ..= .... _ .. §t~_\Q_QQ~Q.Q __ .. --~·;~aj~~~_f.-;_:f 
AUG 27 ..... Cheque. Deposit .... _ .. - .. ------~--·--- -·•·•· .... 826,000.00 10.408,997. 75 
AUG27 .. ___ .Cheque.Deposit ........... - _ 843,000.00 11 ,251 ,997.75 
AUG 27 ... _ .. , ... Cheque Cleared ... ...... ·- ----- ---- -- ............... -. 30,877.50- ----·--·- ___ .. 11,221 ,120.25_ 

Ai.Jcf 21 ::: ::: .. g.~~~~-:-g~~~e~ ~1
_
5

~_ ... - --.. -- ··- ---·--·-- ·-- :-:::: :::=::=::..:::_s2:~116c>.oo~·-.... ==-- ··---·-··.. - - ·10.s§"2J20::rn--
....... _____ . __ ___ Cheque Number 5070 .... ___ __ _ 
~!:19....?2... ___ Cheque. Cleared .. _ ... _.. ___ __ 823,Q_90.oo- ___ _ 

Cheque Number 5069 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about yaur account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

- .. 9,769,120.25 .. 

(Continued) 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
~UG_?.7 .... -.C.~eq_u!,.Clea!!!d .. . 

2555 
Page: 7 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

835,000. oo .. ·-· . .. _ .. _ ... _ _ _Jl,934_,120.25 
... . __ ··- Cheque. Number.5068 
AUG 27 _ _f,h_equ~.Cleared - .. - _ _ _ ___ 851 1000.00· _ -···-

AUCf 
27 

g,e_g_ue ~mber 5067 •. _ --· -----·---· ·-· ·--· 
. Cheque.Cleared ........ _ .. _______ _ ..... - ...... - ... ........ - ..... 862,000.00· . _____ ...... ··-·-··- -· 7,221 , 120.25 ... 

.. ........ . ·-·-........ Cheque Number.5066 ·-·· .......... - ......... ·-.. -·- ... -... ..... ... .. .. .. ..... - ·· ... _ _____ _ 
AUG. 27 ............ .. Cheque. Clea6ed ........................ - ..... - .. - ..... - .... __ ..... ·-·-~-·· 877,000.00· 
.. .. Cheque .. Num er 5061 _ .. _ - .. -·----·· .. ___ _ 
AUG 27 _ .. Cheque Cleared - ··--·---· , __ -· .. _ 854,000.0_0_· ______ _ 

Cheque Number 5062 ..... ........... .... ................. cJ ...... ··········-··-··-·····-··-· ....... _ .... -... - ..... ................... ........... , .. _ ............... _ ..... -...... _ ..... --···-.. -· .. ·- ... -. -· .. _ .. . 
f,U<;3 ... ?.7.. ... .9!1~g.ue .. Cl(:)ar.e. ............ _____ .......... _... ....... .... . 8,25,090_.90: .. _ ____ 4,~_~5,J.2Q.'.2~ .. 

Cheque Number 5063 
AuG ~t .... ~~b~9.,ie·c1Eia·red .. - ............ - .... ·- .. • ... ·-::~::~·· __ a,10·09.0:9.9.: _ ____ 3,a5s,120.25 

AUG 2f ·-· · '8:6:;~~.~ ~~:~ee; ~~4 .. ... ~-_-::::::::_ .. __ .. __ .. _.,--= ..... 634 ,000.00- .. ..._ ..... ... ... _ ... _. --·-...... . 3,221 ,120.25 

AUG 27 
... .~h~q~e.-~.!1m er §.06§_ ____ , .. . ........ - •· .. ...... ..... . ...... -........ ....... .. ·- _ .... . 

Cheque Cleared ...... ,-·-··-.. •-··--.. - ....... _ .... ... 997,000.Q0.. ·- . ____ 2,224,1J0.25 
Che ue Number 5051 

AUG 27 ...... ..Cheque Cleared._ _ 
Cheque Number 5052 

Al::I.~ ... ?.!... . .. fEE'l9':!.E'l.¢iE'l~fr.e..~:- .. ·-- - ·-- " - ......... ... ...... ... 963,000.oo .. ......... -...................... .._ .. , -· ....... 271,120.25 . 
Cheque Number 5053 

AUG .. 27 ..... - ·ch~que Cleared._ .. 
.... _ -· ...... Cheq':!_e Number.4946 
AUG 27 Ch~q.ue Cleared ....... . 96,648.1 o .. -··- ................ _ .......................... _.. . .. ... ..... 51 ,396133-

Che ue Number 4947 
AUG 28 Che ue De osit--····- •• - ...... . ,._ .......... - .... -•· - .. -·. • 820,000.00 871 ,396.63 

AUG.28 .......... Cheque Deposit _ ....... ____ --------~--· 875,000.00 1,746,396.63 
~YG :2~.. ·--g·~~9':!~ D.e .. ~sit. . .. .._ ......... - .... ·- ·--.. - ___ 881,00oTo 2,627,396fil 

A~g.~~ .............. ~;i~~;-~:~~;:~ -----~~---~ .. --~ .. - ...... - ... - .. _ .... __ .......... ::~:~~~:~~-···· .... I!~t~;:.::: .. 
f,UG 21!.... .. . .f!:i.~q.ue g~os.it ---·-- ----·--- 897,000.00 5,302,396.63 
AUG 29 ·····-- .. Cheque. De~oslt _ ...... .............................. - ... - ...... -·--- • 4 698,000.00 10,000,396.63 
AUG 29 ... .. Cheque Cleared... . ........ . ..... _.... .. .. ... - ... -..... ..._ .. 987,000.00· ·- .. - · .. - . -=--=--=-~ 9,013,396.63 • 

. --- ....... - ............. Cheque Number 5077 ... ... ........... ...... ·- - 972 000.00. - - - 8,041 ,396.63 
AUG 29 __ . Cheque Cleared ________ - .. - .. - 1. ___ .... _ ··--- ...... .......... _ ... _ .................. -.-·.. ..... .. 
. - .. - .. -··-- Ch!!9Ue Number5078 _ - -··---··--------.... · .. -·· .. · .... .. - .... ___ _ 
AUG 29 _.Cheque.Cleared ... ·-··- ........... - .... - .... ,_ ..... _ ................... .. 966,000.qQ:.._ ... ___ _ _ __ 7.p75,.39_§_, 63 . 
. Ch.~qtJ.e !':!.!:''II.Per 5.07~ ... ._.. ... -· ...... - ......... _,, ··-- .... _ .. _._ .... ___ _ 
AUG.29 . Cheque Cleared ............... ....................... - ... ··--.. -····· ..... ·-··· -· 940,000.00· ._ .. _ - 6;135,396.63 

Cheque Number 5080 
AUG 29 Cheque Cleared 
• • ..... CheQU"eNumbe°r568f ···--··- - 835,000.0Q.. -·--· .. 5,300,396.63 . 

AUC3°29 Cheque Cleared - -- _....___ _ .... - .... 812,000.00·.- ... -.. .. _ .. 4,488,396.63 ... 
- ·cheq"t.Je ·f'iUrribEir· so1s ·•-- ... -.. ·----.. - -

AuG 29 Che ue Cleared ----· 861 ,Q00J)_.9·. ----~~--- _ 3,6if396.63 
. .. ................ c .~.~9.\!.e .. ~.Y.!!'.~.~I.§.Q.~ _ ... _.... ...... .... -----= •-··•- .. 
AUG 29_ ...... Cheque Cleared ········- -·· -· _ .. - ·- 874,000.00· . . .... _ ..... - ............. - ............... ...... 2,753,396:.~3 .. 
- ·-·· Cheque Number 5074 __ ...... ·- - ·-.. ·· __ . . ............ - ..... _ . 
AUG 29 -··-·Cheque Cleared ___ ~-... --·----·-... - ... ...... 892,000 •. 00· .......... ............ - ............... ·-·- ·····-··--1,861 396-..f:>3 . 

AUC3°2if' ... -··-·§~?~~·: ~~:~:; 507
~ ................ - .... ·-··- . --- - 901 ,000.00:- •• ---···- 960,396.63 .. 

(Continued) 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

- ·~·heg.ue ~uml?..~ 5_97~ . __ ··-··-·· _____ ··----

2556 
Page: 8 of26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

Cheq.ue Cleared ··- .......... -··-·- ·-·-··---··--......... ....... 910,000.00- .. _ ..... - - ·- ·- -·- - ·- __ _ 50,396.63 
Che ue Number 5071 

AUG 29- 'ctiegue- Cleared . ..... -·· -·-· ...... - .. ·---·- ......... _ ................ _ .. __ . 5,667.68- ............. ..-
. ........ .... _ .... ,_ .f.!!e.~.~ Number 515~·-·--· 
AUG 30 ........... Cheque Dee_osit . .. . 
A~L~ .. 3.o c .~.~9.':!.~ 9. .. e.e.~~i~... _ 

-- - - - 747,oOo.oo 79T."~l2a'.'g5·-
- .. - -·- ·-· ai-0:000.00 f:S'ff,128.ss 

AUG 30 Che ue De osit 838,000.00 2,449,728.95 
AUG 30. Cheque De osit ____ ,._,, ___ ...... _ ... __ ................. ........... - ............. --.. - .. . 843,ooo.oo .. ·3;2s2.128.95 

~~~000.Q.0 _ ±:f,i'~;i2~:95 .. 
3,165,728.95 

AUG. 30._ ..... _ ... Cheque. Deposit .... _ .. ·-·---·-----·-· .. ·--.. ·-·-·---- - ·· 
A~§.}.9 _,. ...... ghe,g.ue. .. ~.l~~~~!L _.... _ _ ~3,000.00-
....... .. - ····---· .. ---.. Cheg_ue Number.5083 
AUG 30 Ch~g.l;!_e Cleared _ ........... _ 948,000.00- 2,217 728.95 ·-·-• , .. ' ...... . .... , __ ,, _ _ ,, __ , . ·-··-·· ......... - _., ' -
. Cheque ~_!Jm9.~r 5085 -·-·-------
AUG 30._ ..... _ ... Cheque.Cleared ....... - .. ·----- _____ 9_7_,5,00_9..:.00- ~-------- J..,242/ 28..:.~E... 
. --·•-- .. ..£~e,9.~e. .. ~1:!!111?.~r §.Q~.4 . .. - .. - ... - ...... - - ........ --... _ 
AUG 30.-.... ·- Cheque.Cleared _ .994,000.00- ... -·- - ----·-· __ .248,728.95 

- ~~_e,q~e Number 5082 - .. - .. 
Monthly Transaction Charge AUG 31 127.00-

TOTAL: 90,968, 159.60- 86,885,000.00 

Business Account (Netting) 101013227 463 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) 
AUG 01 Balance Forward 
Aucfii1 ....... PreAuthorized Credit 

.......... ·- ---E-Ft··GerleffC A .... - ····· •·····•···· ......... - .. -- .. -········ 

AUq 9t .. ·- Cheque Cleared__. . ..... ... --·:·•:.:::•:·:::=:=::==:~::: • ::·: ·= ·::·: ... •• • ••• 24~::S.$.~ ..... _ .. ... 
........................ ... Cheque Number.1370 ··········- ·----- -··· ••··•- • 

248,601 .95 . 

Balance($) 

525,553.46 
....... s21,233jcf 

. .. .. 5:?,~.986.52 

AUG 02 PreAuthorized Debit 
Ei=tsuriwaicf ••• • 

.... ....... ......... .... ....... .. ....... _ .. ............. .. 105,620.22- .... ..... ..- ............... .. - . ..... ..... . .. 42.~!36~.30 .. . 

AUG 07 .9.i:i.li.~~ .. ~il\ .~i'IY~.~.!.1,1, .. -· ... - .. -.............. : .. --.... ··-····· .. -.......... . .... _1 ~~.~~0.5§~ ··­
TROUW NUTRITION .. WEST CANADA 
Acct. No:131348·- - ·-· ··-- ·- --- - ··- - •• - ··--

__ ..........;3:_1_7 ,385. 72 .. 

AUG 08 PreAuthorized Credit ···-·· .. ·- - ----- _ _ .. __ 
CA-NADA - - - ·-· .... _ ....... _ ...................... ········-·--· .. ,_ .. --· ~J.,095.99 348,481.71 ... 

··- ···- ...... __ , .. ,_,,.,,,,,,_,,,_,,, __ ,., ,,,_.,, __ , ... 
AUG 08 Online Transfer Out 32,000.00- . 316,481 .71 _ 
--- ~ To Account 101013246905-· - ·· .... _ ...... ,_ •• , ............... --····-········-···-... - .... ,_ .. _ .. 

AY.~ .. .9~. ... .g.h~9.U..~ .. Cl~.ar~~ .. -·-- .... _. __ --··--- __ ... 52.37:- .. 316,429.34 .. 
. ---··-········--···· .. .. cheque. Number 1374 

113
.
40

_ .. -· ... ·-···-··----
AUG 08 Che,9_1:Je Cleared _ - ··- - .. ·--·- ... .. ... - . ... ... .... ··-··-· --·-· . ,_ .. ........ __ } 1~} 15.'.94 .. 
. ___ ........ Cheque N!-'mber 1379 .. _ _ ____ . 
AUG 08 Cheque Cleared _,.. ... ..._ ............. . ....... ·--- .~.1i?1:~ .. 0- _ ---·-· 310,8~ .: 14 _ 
·- .. - ...... _ ... Cheque .. Number 1375 ...... ·--·····- - ·· _, .. ______ _ _ ___ - · 
AUG.09 ----·- Ch~que Cleared_ ....................... ·-·--· --···-·--·-- - --,.. _ 1,324.00- _ ·- -·- -· .... - ..... ....... _ .................... 309,557.14 
-·Oi···•- ·-...... .. - ~~-eg!!_e Number 1378 _ __________ -~· .. .. .. 
~ .. G.~3 _ ..9.~e_gueCleared _ - - ---·----··· __ 4¥.,.!?-::~::=~-·-.. ···· .... ~:: .... • .. -.. • .. : .. ·:.~::::=~~ o~,11·2-:ifi" 

AUG 14- ··- g~Ti~~~~up:~:e~~
76 

.......... __ .... _ .. __ .. __ .................................. _ ... 104,86i 11 -·-- - ............ :::: ~ · _ "i o4,24s:as •• 
- - -··· TROUW NUTRITION·-wEsf·cANADA ...... . ·--···--.. ••• • ·•• .. ... ·- ------ -

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date 

AUG 15 . 
AUG 15 

Description Withdrawals($) 

AOcf 20 .......... PreAutticirized credit" ... ... .. ... . ➔••···· ·-··· · ••••• • •••• - ·· · ·· - •• • • •• • 

P. QUINTAINE & .. 

2557 

Page: 9 of26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

. ........ 32,531.65 87,267.34 ... 

~U.§__20 ~: -·c .h!!ci:u.~ .. Pep9sif" - - =· ---·-- .. _ .. _ - --· ....... "2)125.44--··· ...... .. ... 89,693.7if 
AUG21 Online Transfer In ....... _ ....... ,. ___ ....... ,- ... --· 827,851.50 . . 917,545.28 

From Account: 101012469609 
... ...... • ........ Rate:· 1 .'34iH u·sc551 sooo.oo 

AUG 21 ...... ' Online Bill P~ment ... _ _ .. _ _ __ .. _ ... 
TROUW NUTRITION .. WEST CANADA -··-·--· ·-
Acct. No:131348 

AUG 22···- ·•······Cheque Cleared . ... .. ... .. .......... - ...... .. ....................... . 943.72-
Cheque Number 1380 
Cheque Cleared AUG22 9-io.ao: ·-----· • .:. . _ ..... -•······•·- ·•··· ·:~.-~:· :::~29}2fss.::: 
Cheque Number 1382 

AUG 27 - Online Transfer Out ........ -------- ··-· ·••····-~- ....... . ___ ... ....... 30,000.00- •--~::··--- ·- ···•-······ ·--· .. ·······- · 
- ·----------••-r - to ACCOU'rif 101 0132469□5- ····-· .. ,... . ....... ....... . ... ···•····-----

~~~ .. ~-~ - g~.04~=-~;;t ___ · ----- ... ____ .............. -..... -............. -....... ·-··--· §§.~ -~ 1 .. . _ ... - ... ........... ~,'[5j.J--~ 

AO cf 28 •• ~he__g~e .. ."J~.!!'ber 
1?..~.~- - = ---·· -· 100,822.67 .. 

_.Online Bill Payment........ _ ..... _ .. _ ..... _ ..... _ ..... - ........................... - ... _ .. ___ _ .. _ .. __ _ 
TROUW NUTRITION .. WEST CANADA 

- - - _ .. _.Acct. No:131348 ..... ·--- -- .. • • ·.. • .... --............... .. .. ... • - -

.. ..?..90,.42~.'.§§ ... 

793,476.30 

.. . . ?.9.?J~~j : .. ~~--

AUG 28 PreAuthorized Credit 
.... .. .. .. EFT Genetic A ;.;;.;c; _____ _ .. 2, 138.80 -· .. ~.94.!130.52 

AUCf29···•· ... PreAUtiiCiFiZed tlefiit - ····--··-•· ........ 208,363.05- --·--
..... EFT Sunwold -- - -----

485,767.47 

485,756.19 .. 
-48-5)381 .19 

AUG 30 -CAFT Feel terns Processed - ·.. .. .... .... ____ ........ -... .................. 1 f :ia~ ... 
AUG 31 - Monthly Transaction Ch,ii-ge···-·--·--.... - ... _ ..... - ............. - ...... -, 75.00- ••• 

TOTAL: 941,399.04-

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 
AUG 01 Balance Forward 
AUG .. 3r ··--.. -·iiit er est··capitalize .. CR ... 

TOTAL: 0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

901,526.77 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

23.03 
0.02 - _ .... 23.05 . 

0.02 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-02 

~WOLD F.ARMS 
BOX200 

AC\11!:AL.BUl)AfDfJOll,II 
T:('-tl)!Hf;.~•B F:("0lj54Cl◄IJD 

Chq#:4979 

t\cii.rtil~N ,.l\.fO- ~u.~ a,,,l,u-,-N111(~U 

Cti~crflrvw;lol 
Bax ◄2<19 

lhmlv:lta MN M002.-42◄ 9 

"" 

2024-08-02 Chq#:4974 

$851,000.00 

US004979 

BSl,00000 

IJI. DCLl..,UIS 

SUN',','OLD01F=MS 

~E~ ~~ .. '-'_'°'_"_"_' __ _ 

"" 

$870,000.00 

$ UHW0t0 F• RMS. 
80J<i!9!.I 

~- ~-::.':~ ... -~ ... US004974 

.u;MF IILOl:J=ifATl:MHAD 
T l4WJ~ib38>8 F !•00:!'..4~-417;; 

[qhtHundrrd.se~~'lty Thau11nd DcQiBIJ\d N0Cel'lt1 

Compe.tr fllldfl-'111I 

Bo•42'19 
Mllnkcto MN 5"6()(12--4Z49 

~ -'~"'' 
7,'!5.12024 

870,000.00 

\JSDa. • .vJS 

e:vrw,i,10,,.RM!'> 

»~o\::;r.oLJNT 

rnm1~1,E,qF,0911• 1,5, , 11 0 □B?CJCOCJIJCJ1 1 

2024-08-02 Ch #:4982 $698,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
,a,~:.u 

• A(,M , 1.1..!t~Nlo'I l~~HIIIO 
T('Dli~38111Fl<ll3)5-15-4175 

Compeerfll\Ollclo.l 
Bwi:42.49 
Abilc11toMN 1)6002-4249 

USA 

2024-08-02 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
60X21i6 

• r.1o1E.JiLf!l!AT._l~IJA•J 
T c1enJsi&-~1e F:\'ol0315•e,...,.1n 

Chq#:4980 

~,gl'lt 11U~dll'O lb,11, Tl\l'ee TT'IOl.rlilld D~lli1C5 i/lll Ho Ctol$ 

Con,purFi11:1nc,al 
13cu! 4.249 

~.-,ii,MN ~~""1Ai9 
USA 

US004962 

(;98,000.()t> 

$833,000.00 

US004980 

7121i.'2ll24 

BlJ,000.1)1) 

lJSDOll-UIS 

su"-l~or ... R..-s 
I l a 1;J:~ l~>,COOIJl,ll 

r[J-c----

2024-08-02 

2558 
Page: 1 O of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Chq#:4976 $864,000.00 
'"ii=i========.,;.,,,,,.-====:::::::.::,.~:::m:::o:,q• 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
nr,11n.1. 

ACIJE,ALBEf>lA ICM 0,1,.,J 
T i<r..'\1 l',,,lii•:1~1ft r (.U:•lt!i~fi,,41.9 

Ell,hltlundr1dS'iirl'j'lo11rThousand 0':IJ;ir1.a11d~Cen:5 

Com~r Finaricial 
811X ◄2◄9 

Nlanl,;,10 MN 56002...o.249 
USA 

2024-08-02 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ltl l ll'(' 

~C"'I: At.Bi:ATAT:JL'OAO 
T (4QJ)~M1111A ~:J4:13}54ft-4ml 

Chq#:4975 

lr&fll~P"1!"1rt"r0irn ~l.9.11 ~. , ., ... ~m 

Colflpe&I' Flria,iclol 
Bo,c4249 

Moril<aloMN 5600Z-◄ Z49" 

USA 

2024-08-02 Chq#:4981 

US004976 

71U'W'.Z4 

864,00000 

v.s DOu.J.r& 

"' _ '.1;)~' .. 1~~1" .. " .. ""_~_"_"_":'_' __ _ 

$893,000.00, 

US004975 

7t2S:'2024 

893,000.00 

"' c:,:======----

$818,000.00 

SUNWDLD FARMS 
EIOX:!tt> 

-~~~1~:---•ia US004981 

, .. 
CIHC.,CII 

" 

,l.(;MI:, Al nFAIA :c,u rAA 
T (4C:U~:IIIIG ~- 14Ql;54f-41n 

£1shl Hundrad E1&fl1noTtiouHnd Dl!Qilli 11'\d HQ ~rill 

CatnpUt F111,..,d11I 

8Q:ir ◄ 2.49 

Mt-lk<lte MN 56002..ol249 

"" 

~ ... fl,,U, 

2024-08-02 Chq#:4978 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l!CIXM 

&CME "-lSEATA.l(IMQA~ 
T (to:J:,i;.a~l818 F:(-"1~!5~~<11751 

~ ~Ullfr n Ullt,~ 111 ~ ~ , .i i:. • H1 Cn,b 

Cu111pccrfiNl'lciar 

801142:"4!i 

!ll,000.00 

$787,000.00 

US004976 

7:2512(124 

·s 781,000.00 

1.0~ □ li2L.tllE.Oqn• 1.5 ,•'00?8? □□□□□••' 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-02 Chq#:4977 $853,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIOltM 

,LCWAll'.l-1'111\lfllil:JAO 

·•=--~:11:!rt/l>INII US004977 

~ l4~~0:11na F: 1<1031!-1?-4• :'Q 

n&hl Hundnld fiftfThlff Tllauwill Og~ 1'111 No Cents 

CQlf'tJftf' f1FD10GI 

llull ◄ Z'1!l 

Ma,ih"taMN 5600Z-4Z-19 
us• 

::~ ....... ....... 
7125.'20~4 

U3,00CI.OO 

us O(l~L,UI~ 

511i'NOL0FARMS 

PER: ~ul\AC!".nUt.T 

... a:==::;:=::. _ _ _ 

rn m~ za.,<i&.O'H" -.s l' □OBSJCCJDOCJ,I' 

2024-08-03 Chq#:4953 $10,831.72 

Pl(( 

$UNWOLD FAR~ 
3CJU:OO 

ACNl:,AUICf;TATOl,.I~ 
1•1~~oo11,_1e F f<Cl)~t:>J 

.. ,Ten thcu11nj eghlhl.Wlcted 1l11n;,on■ ■ nll '7211 DO 

US004953 

DATE 7/1S/'2!J21 
P,M 00 YYO 

.-n10,SJ1.n 

us DCl.t..o.N~ 

64.NWOLD FARM!! Sempe,FIFarrns.TruckriglU: 
PODwtJ90 
P~lln.J IA USA 
SID« 

:: ~ CSW".OONT 

2024-08-07 Ch #:4986 ~815,000.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS -~--··-·-11-lol ••tRUrP US004986 
t\OK~~ 

ACNE -'...SERT"TO!,IOAQ 
T t•~S•l<:IIL1~ F:(~ll~415'17i 

awr- ... .....,.~ ,~·-~~..., ,14 ,.,("'11 

CompurFnotltd 
hlt4Z49 

-"""'""'"'"~ 

2024-08-07 Ch #:4987 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
9())!2Ej(j 

.-c .. Al IIEJil'U, Tm, DAO 
f4,Ul:IJ"'J'918F(4C:a'1!,,lo-,t1,a 

E,fhcH~ttCINMtVse...,,.Thouu,,d OOC~-"1GtiC<t-nu 

coropnrf"W1C11cial 
Box4249 
~!Bj,1.Jil '6«12,◄!'9 

us• 

~\l 
1!29.'?024 

115,(1001)11 

Ulf!'"",,UllJII& 

SIAll\'OU)6"~ 

)»,~ """"'..... . 

$8~_7,000.00 

US004987 

ft'n,00000 

u.~OOLI.AI\I 

~~i .. ~~~ .. ~14:, 

2024-08-03 

W~FAIWS 
H(lJIO,~ 

...C:IIE. N.B~tl ,- IOI✓ ON; 
1 ll:'rlJ~lft:11118 ~ 1'CJ/$,,16,-,• ;o 

lnberne'lia.rlfllTr11deSotut:1onS 
P.O.8oK12G07 
Gr,1100 For~ ~ USA 
511200-2601 

2024-08-03 

2559 

Page: 11 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

US005057 

DATE 7/18/202'1 
l'Jtl)Oyyrw 

•••S,235.52 

':!~ C.OC._.I~ 

SIJlr;.i,;.llPA"'lll 

tit, ~ ~~\--..:3-"CCCUIT 

~t::,.,.•---- -

Chq#:5060 $8,534.07 
i;m,,:========:::m::::i=====im=~I 

SUH'M>LD FAnPAS 
flC.l'aoJ 

.tr.UE,Jro.£ERU1r.Jr.,.o 
T.t-1:U:,iUl~1J F 1'031 ~84170 

·-c'ilnt lho!JMnd l,e hundr«id lhirty-l'ourandfJ/ 1100 

US005060 

OJ\TE 7121/2024 
►11'1 00 11Y'I 

•••B,534.07 

L.:S L!C:.:..OS:S 

iL>IWO~PFAfltJS Semptr ti Fcnr.s Tr1.dd:1Q U.C 
POElol!:3~0 
P~ina 1A USA 
SlO'IS. 

PfFt \.Jt.\;:>CXJ\T 

"" 

2024-08-07 Ch #:4989 

SUNWOLD FARMS ."._.. ...... ,, .. __ 
M •r•cc,.,, 

aox2u (',o~.u ... ,..,,w, 
.tit"MC >,Llll:RT4TQM;IAQ 

T, (•OJ:)'~J.1119F!41Y.1)~•:ra 

E"llll!I Hundrl!<l !levtnl'f A~ ThQ1111ni1 Dlll~n Ind P\lo ~1m 

COlll~•f~I 
8oll'IZ49 

$875,00!).00 

US004989 

7/30,:1024 

11,.001>.0U 

l,..S.l'.IOll..ofts 

&t."Mll~,AIUJ$ 

~~At(;OUtil 

"t""- ~:;~;;:"'f'~r:~::-=~-::-::_:... _____ _ 
('!'I Cr 

2024-08-07 

SUNWOLD FARMS ...... , 
i't;ME AI.EERTi'-oLIJ~ 

T:(~J)""':(ffl4 F 1~;~◄3.4 '19 

P11rk~t0n Grain and Fcod 
POElolCU 
Part~lan g:i USA 
§7J66 

Chq#:4935 

- ~~-:r-:r-·-
e.au".A.IV. .. •unt 

$105,558.41 

US004935 

DATE 7/11~21 
~l>O'l"l'I~ 

... ,105,S~B.◄ I 

___._ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-07 $93,346.06 

$UNWOLD FARMS 
MX':M. 

.-.r.ttE.",LBmTATOf.10,\n 
T:'....Ol&:lll~91i F:(~03)~~1'11 

.:_. ·~ ~~t'~- US004934 

Pa,t.,1onGr~n anr1 re~~ 
POBl;lllU 
Pa·Ulon SO US/\ 
S1165 

2024-08-07 

i ·•·' -

Ch #:4984 

DAll:. 7/l/202-1 
~ oonn 

,I~ C·Jl.L>.nt 

t,1,-1•,U--".11114 

FP ~ 
PrRC., __ _ 

$927,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS •e~~:;."""' US004984 
fl(IX?f.6 

..ClriE.~.18ERJA'i"C"ltQ.lr,O 
f : ("00:~*•1' r-~5'1f.•111; 

v,• 

;;~2014 

92"1,000 00 

UII DOLL•IIS 

SUNWOLOF"Rt.1S 

"l~\M~S ~CCOUNT 

''"' ,:::'o!";~-'-l~~==~~~~~~===== 

2024-08-07 Ch #:4988 __ iss2,ooo.oo 

,..v 

SUNWOLD FA~MS 
BOJC:lf,6 

U".MF,ALnrATl.lCM,1l·~ 
T 1-'Ml l'-6 Jll9 F; {40))~4~-4171. 

lif/11 H1,•••chrd'Eif!t,tyT....on&u~ D0hrs1~d "lo(enll 

C1H11pC1r f'1IOI01I 

81>114Z◄ 'il 

~-~~4?4f 
USA 

2024-08-07 Ch #:4991 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX2E6 

...c,.tc, 1,UfE FOA -O',lt>All 
T. 14-U)&,10:1118 F1403lS41◄1ll) 

s-i,tturwcdN-ncty Tho""1,,d' Oo~rsand'"foCo.,ts 

Co,npccr fnmdol 
8011 ◄2◄9 

N,rii:U Ii~ ~..(,Hf 

V5A 

, .. 

H!.000,00 

_ _ _j790,000.00 

US004991 

1il0.'2024 

7'10,00000 

\J.$ OC-fJ.Al1$ 

MINWOW,AAMS 

$-.c:cou,n 

c.-

2560 

Page: 12 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

2024-08-07 Chq#:4985 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 

"'"" A.CME ,t.l~RTA 11.'MQ,\0 
T;f♦OJl~~-JOle I i«.J1~£fi41~ 

.,...,.._,..~,_..,,~<td a.~"Mi4it1aC,,.,.-. 

"°""peerf"~cial 
i•'4Z◄ 9 

,r#lb;rt Ill~ ~-4NJ 

USA 

US0049B5 

911,000.00 

!'.IINWOLDrAl'u.ri; 

"" -~~0\--,~l"-"-'_c,_°"_"' __ _ 

"" 

2024-08-07 Ch #:4990 $861,000.00 

SUNWOLl> FARMS • 5~:::,~· US004990 

''""' ........ ~,AUlitJIIAl~UU4U 
l :~Oll~35'4 " l•3l)S46-4170 i.'1&2024. 

,., 
l•11t'ifHun!lrPdSi-o1yOnrfho.lm1d (loil,rsindNotffll~ 

Compur f1nonool 
llcllc424g 
~•.MM 56002:.ti"O 
u ... 

161.0t.lUU0 

US.DOtl.AFIB 

~UN~OI.CHR\113 

FEfl ~~SACOOUNT 

10 LO .,,.:o•• •• ,oos-iooooo,, I 

2024-08-07 Ch #:4983 $945,000.00 

ffl , .. 
g;c<• 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
flO)(;;EC 

ACP,IE,ALBER'IA.~o,r,J 

.. =1'~ .... ~.,:~ ... .-. 

• ;.O:l) S<l&-lftll f i•O~)SH...117'11 

Nnl!H~t1dl~d~°""f"'1TIIOu~ Oo-llllSl~dNoC•nll 

co .. ,H~ F1noi,c,al 

s~iru◄9 

~o MN 56002-'2◄9 

USA 

CA..._,-1,,t:.,1 
US0049B3 

9.u,noooo 

2024-08-08 Ch #:4994 $854,000.0~ 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BO,C:.>66 

ACM(, AlDCRTA.TOMO&O 
, 1.m: ~5-~c,a F: (.&03) so.,.,a 

EIKh! Hunchd ffh.y fwi lhao/Mnd o..·1«>o111:t NoCtinb 

C"ompcu Fi11MOal 
80J1:42◄ SI 

M'111katO MN ~600£· CZ49 

V$A 

US004994 

-·-.... _',).I,_~~.,...·-·"""" __ • ---
,r,t c;::====-"---

a. □ LDL~L,E,'H,0~ .. ltS t'OD&S'-ODDDIU 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-08 Chq#:4995 $845,000.00 

9UNWOLD l'A'RMS ·=~i:o- US004995 
eo,1;2111 

,l,(;UfAlllfRTA.TIIM('.ACI 
T['lll)MBJll8f(~!,t&•mt 

Ur,t tt,,,,d1td fM.r r...e Tho....-:! Qoll•n ■NI NoCenu 

<"°"'Pu.r F~li:.I 
Bu4249 
Mor,kg1o MN 56()02·11◄9 

U5' 

2024-08-08 Ch #:4997 

7,131;202, 

1 a.s,ooo.oo 
t1.& :>:).l-'1>1S 

5..INl'a'OI.D,Jlr\MS 

~~At,M,;t.U,11 

$794,00Q.0!) 

SUHWOI..DFAAMS -~◄1:t--- US004997 

""'"' .\CIC ,._;;t.HIAlllMIIAC· 
T(~i»:e-t:3&U f:(403J~IJ9 

Se--t!n ....... drtd Ninety F1111 Tb11u1.u,d OollHl.il •d Na CB!U 

CO!tljl1UF1~11I 

80~ 42<19 
~t>M."lSC.00l. ... t 4f 

uo• 

1:•UO~ . AAt,..ll t ~ 

illll.RZ4 

S 19~,00(1 (10 

US 00..LAAS 

5~11/().QF,r,qMS 

~~•C.:OLIN-

~: fC_;,:_=,_,=~::~f!;====~~~~~:--

2024-08-08 Ch #:4999 $775 000.00 

SUNW0LO FARMS 
,nx= 

ACME A.&EflT,\ TOM ~AQ 
T:(tl),lJ~t~:lfllR r'!jll'l."IJ5Ui,U7'1 

Coll\pccr l'Nllclal • 

V5A 

US004999 

!IJ,'2024 

Sn~.000.00 

Ll!iOO\.~ 

Pi~· C:.. .....,.,. 

2024-08-08 Ch #:4992 $884,000.00 

BUNWOLD FARMS 
IICJ,;21:ili 

I\C:l\c0 ,lll!ATATOMO,\O 
T;(4W;,40,U'9 f:[~l~fH1N 

• ~~-;e::··- US004992 

Eitt'I ffwld,-dE~~rTht.ui6"1d OalJ~,,~114NctCtrcs 

Co11pur F!l'O'IC.k:I 
8ciir ♦l◄9 

v ... 

"'4,, . ..... v .. , 

$04.00000 

us.;10u . .t.11, 

Sl'NWOIOFfil!.1,1111 

PIA ~~-"'-'°_=_"' ___ _ 
~tAc,= 

2561 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

2024-08-08 Chq#:4996 $816,000.00 

SUNW~If' ~AflMS • ~{!·~:a..." 
..CII.E.-'ll'>&'IT"T~C'Ml 

, 1::v,,....,.1trlQ11 .... 4• '11 

(9'tMun11HS,uc.a1holdlll4 1>11t¥1..clNDC ... n 

COl"llpnrf~.il 
lcl.o1 ◄ ?◄9 

~otoM.N5ti001,◄2◄ 9 

us• 

2024-08-08 Ch #:4993 

<fr' 

IUNWOLD FARMS *
~YIUjllta-

IR •• -1'"" 

PAY 

..,, ... 
AC .. 1!'. AU![RTA TOMO,.O 

0 f«'l1)M...-il~ F:f40.l)M6•Uto 

Eilh'I 11Wld~ Sw1my On11hoiiul'ICI Dt1hB ll'd Ne cenu 

C:ompr.u Fin.:ancial 
Btilf4Z◄9 

UouflillJ,IJ;,f(lOl--41-4? 

VSA 

.f.&I~•, .... "'"''' 

US004986 

m:t2tr"4 

sal6ooooo 
use~ 

$871 000.00 

US00499J 

1/311.i:0:4 

S,in,00000 

PE•.C,:====:::::__ __ 

2024-08-08 

SIJNWOLD FARMS 
t•onee 

ACMI: ALl:IER"AT~ll,,IO,C,~ 
-:- : i,,oJJ'4eJe1e f c•c,.1~e•11~ 

Chq#:5000 

. 
S,,wflMn111tlllf.r.y ,,,._~ r.olQl'llf'. lfi,o C'~ 

~erflnancw ·· , 

11o,4z49 
Mlnliofa MN 56002--12◄0 

USA 

2024-08-08 

SUNWOLD l"ARM!I 
~,a~ 

Aa,,11;#,,IF,FRTATc..'DAO 
1 (.n'.lj~UIIII F:140'.l_lM~OTII 

Ch #:4998 

SI""' H\:11~ EfOltyOnl ThGll"lod' !loltm 1rd No(r.nu 

CG&'ftllt'FlMl'll.iol 
Qu;1142'~9 
i.•,1wr.ud•.,.,~-11,9 

us• 

$750,000.00 

US005000 

$750,UOOLlO 

"""'====::......---

$781 000.00 

US004996 

l t\®24 

~,111,000 00 

~utm:>1.IIUflMS 

PER ~~;\;~)/;~~~~"';. "'=•=·oo=•=' ~===== 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-09 

SUHWOLD FARMS 
l!CUM 

-.C!oi£,N.r.c:RTA1Cl,IQ;.(l 
T t<IWJ)D1&-~e1e r ('-'13)~•-i ~na 

Chg#:5059 $6,705.00 

USOOSP59 

DATE 7/W2024 
!OtOOV'm 

·•·6,705.00 

Rl11!]1Trud.rig 
l151118tlhA'we. 
MJl!lndia~USA 
SOlSS 

fU',WOI.Dril­

PEF, ~1: ~,icoo,.,,;1 

Pifl ~--

2024-08-10 Ch #:5008 $856 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARIAS .. =:::..-:-,•:~ ... ·- USOOSOOB 
O:>IC~ t..il..,_..~.,.,h 

AD,,•, , Al.8ffllAJCMa,t,O 
T: f•0:3)1•13518 F (•c::!r~-tl;>g 115•"2024 

D1htH~ndr1d fifty ~i• Thau~,nd Oollln. r11 Na C.-nll ~856,0IJO,OIJ 

Cgmpc1rF1ncnc:1gl ' us OOI..U.A~ 
ao:c42◄9 

Man!...f■ Ml\! 56002.42◄ !> 

U5" 
"'' -'~=-·~-11,.._~·-':_'::_,'i?..._'-_., __ _ 

2024-08-10 Ch #:5006 

SUNWOLC FAFIMS •
c.,..._ .. uuu,_ 
&I.I •4~~"1'-1S,. 

IIUX:lm ... (~fO,.,., 
AC"'E:,lolE!ERT4TOl.l3A.tl 

T !•00:~0~llt ~:('4)3)~•H~ 

a,h~ 1111ndnd 6shry FOLM Tho111and Ooll•r, .,,, No Orritl 

CDrllpl .. fil'Dllcnl 

k<4249 

2024-08-10 Ch #:5001 

SUNWOLD FARMS ,cb,,uJOM•u1,.. ,~.., 
•W• • lf"flfU!' 

IIOlc2G! U,,0-U<oH~ ' I• 
ACf.lE,AUICP.1A.let.40A0 

t , jc,)l~U f, i~\t '4M"~ 

Nin1~nch1dSLl<'fSb:Thauaa11dGo111t,andNcic11111. 

CQ/llpr.ufirianc>OI 

lv• ◄249 

ManliatvMN 'b002-1249 
USA 

$884,000.00 

US005006 

Hr"?ft:-1 

'8!~,(100.00 

uSDOt.:..M'I, 

ISU"frf,'C\J)f-

"!))~&COOLWJ 

$966,000.00 

US005001 

(J.,'1' 
S.'l.''20:24 

2024-08-10 

• • : SUNWOLD FARMS 
' BOX~ 

JO,FA IIFl'ITAT~~,lf: 
T t,,W'.wt au F:lllll:1)511,it1~1 

2562 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Chq#:5009 $802,000.00 

ll&h1 Kuno•t.d r..o ~ ot/1•1 Md rto Cllnft 

CClll'IJ'U"f'""'M 

$ Btr.,000.00 

USOOl,..J,,r;. 

11;~ ◄ 2 ◄9 SUN' .... t.'U.ll~ 

l!wkittNJ,1 ~-◄Z•J 

USA 
PFP »~WiAr-t:Juitr 

W .,.~: ..... C, ,,,.,,00000, j 

2024-08-10 Ch #:5007 

SUflWOLO FARMS .C.U.IKl>.UIWl.tllflllM"" 

""'" 
•. ~;.;:1/!r~ .. 

ACl,l(,1-leElfTJ,TOI.IC\toO 
t"\4(l)llo'8'1t,F:t4')S:,5'4! 117' 

,,..,.~J..r.ttWf .... .-.. -----~Gun 

Comp1e1"fl"ll11cm.l 

Sn11 42-4~ 
Monllar" MN 56002-4249 

USA 

$862 000.00 

US005007 

!.IS,'2024 

.r.llfii,000.00 

,io□ 1:.0 □ ?- 1:030l'ilm03□ r: AO~O~l'-.&t:al:i □ ql' lr.S .-'00.ElblOOOCIOt 

2024-08-1 0 Ch #:5005 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
~-•u1-.v..-
M · •STNn,,. 

&Oll2GG C,.Ll!l,UIHIO'H' 
old;L\t , AU>D"-ATWIMO 

T:(4CD)S46-3818 F:(o(.C:IJS.:.t.4111 

r;,t,111u11dr1dNl1111iySilThouaor.d D111la,.;.ndN11C.11a. 

Compeer ~lroltlGI 
801f4l"9 

Miwdocrto MN Sb002-•U◄9 

V5A 

$896,000.00 

usoosoos 

11.'S-'10'24 

S&96.00000 

us l>Ot;.l,R~ 

SVl-lil.'QUI~~ 

!\h$,o"",C,.lff" 

.. , .o.:::::=======:_ __ 

2024-08-10 Ch #:5002 $957,000.:Q!' 

SUNWOLD IIAAMS ~=~:-- US005002 ....... 
4CMf AIFU=Ff'l.:.ll)M(l-'l! 

11.m1; so,J111H F1,w1s~,,X1 

tij,leN~Ji"v5t ..... Tllav!~"d Oro~sNNoC~~ 

Cllfflflt&r Flna.fttial 
hic ◄2:◄ 9 

Nmkmta NN _,6002•◄249 

us. 

l•:?.120::!4 

li!S1,00000 

U.S!IGu.AAS 

1tM,'t'Cl,C,,i,t.-o, 

))J,4 .. _. 
::: L~~~~.,-~=~;;;;;~==:::..-



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-10 Ch #:5003 $931,000.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS • C-IIEilliRltl.-ii~ US005003 ...,._ '• ~~"J;.~!fJ,."111 
I\CME,/1.LEiEATATOMO>.C 

T·(•00:•5'-~JAla r: l•l\ll~ffi--£17!1 l!.Z•1024 

... v N,nt tl~ndredThlrwOr.t Thous~rod Dolfar~ ~nd NO C:e~u 9)1.000.00 

U>A 

u,S DOLL,I,.~ 

IIVl•IWOLD ~ARM& 

}JL!JV:,.o.rc.~.tlT 

P611; C,,:.======---

2024-08-13 Chq#:5014 $734,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS • ~!~~;.:·:-- US005014 
nrnc,r,n 

~\ ACIJI: .o.:.e.ER.T~T:IJUAU 
- · i•r,~Jf«.:v.1~ r.r4.'l.i!~4G4l19 

SevenHll'ld~dTJirt'fFD~rThc,us;ind Ocij1r1alldNc~nt1 

Comp&1:r-Fll\al\Cl11I 

Bo"-4249 
Monkat11 MN 56002--4U51 

US• 

s,6r..-0::!4 

S?J-4,000.00 

.. 5,00l.,1,<13 

s.-.woi.c,A<NS 

n11:~ 

f'!.I\, 

2024-08-13 Ch #:5012 $881,000.00 

PAV 

. " SUNW0LD FARMS 
f,01(~ 

AC'llE..Ai.8E::i1i1.1a1,lu,IJJ 

• ~.wN::.,-. ,.aNt US005012 

t' 1.0C2\fi.4(,-J~1~ F' ;OIJ:li:;o.G 1:78 

Elrht HoJndn,:I tlrhtifOne lha~uni:1 Dollars al'ld No Dints 

OlmpurFinaic1aJ • 
~1( .. 249 

N,,:,,i,\;:iloJM.l~~I.-H 

USA 

~, ......... .. 
8!6/20.2·1 

e1a1.ooooo 
USD:XL~ 

~.~ 

'" _}11=-~1"1!,,~"-•_ec_"'_" __ _ 

~o~o HL,E.'ii.0911• i.s ,·•□oaa 100000,,• 

2024-08-13 Ch #:5010 $911,000.00 

S!AIIW0L.D U,fUwlS 
nox?f.6 

,-.Ci,t.AC,IH,;i_&.-.l(N-t,,g 
l!<.)tlM• lll'M' J•""'-~1,., 

.CMll~""'>lrHl'IJl~&uu. • 

C.,.•C..\>IT,-Ui;,,>1 "1 

Nll'III Hunclml Eleven Thotn;ind Oolm iind N.i.t Cents 

CompurFlna,,c1~ 
Sa11◄249 

US005010 

BlfWW24 

S9Ll,000.00 

1,1.!l DOL.....,"LS 

~U'l'.-.,OL:EJIRl>IS 

USA 
PE~: :Uu.~ U~-"CC<XJ"'1 

C. 

2563 

Page: 15 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

2024-08-10 Chq#:5004 $846,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
·CAR"'-'IU ..... l .. 1¥1M-
'!o"B·•6""'FTliW US005004 

BOX~ 
ACME.AlfEATI\ T<IM ~O 

T:(~03)$1M81~ f;[.l(IJJ5"J••119 

[lll'lt Hundred fll/tY SIJI ThoU~3nd D!llllll'lanicl No C:enu 

CcmpHrfinancial 
0.01C42-19 
Mankato MN 56002•4249 
USA 

1•□0 S00L.11 1:0 3039•"□ 101: 

i:,.,o, ........ ,..~,·, 

2024-08-13 Chq#:5013 

,,.,v 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
ll!ICZ.?Ot 

,.,C\IE,"'-.BEAT,.Two1,o 
T;(4r.3J!,,4G,:!,ii .I;, (40l"1!.>6•HO 

CorPpnrFi111:incial 
(l.aJj',42-49 

• • :;t•:~~-~ .. ~!flttlWII 
,u,.tw,-116.,.u ~ 

8,'1/Z02J. 

!46.IXI0,00 

$866 000.00 

US005013 

!16,/2024 

MCLllkato MN 56002-4Z49 
UOA 

$1166,000.00 

1.SDOUJRS 

1111'.WOIOO'v.'II> 

~~ ACC~l 

::, :--:'.'.=====--

2024-08-13 

SUNWOU) f"AHMS 
8D/12!.b 

At.\lC l'J.[IC~llilTr.•~<lMI 
T:t~C~1MGllll~ f:14M)~Hl1~ 

Ch #:5011 

,v,~··-~ocaw,~11QC.tir1 

Compur Finar1cial 
Bm:'4249 
Mcnkato MN 56002-42◄9 

US• 

2024-08-14 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
;11:-xxe 

11'.'.;'.lE .. ~bt:11 ATnM:l.O.O 
T\.,.-...J}!r!O,'.IC,18 F~i-)~llf--1170 

Chq#:4936 

' -·m101·.....,,11 d'\ol.l!land r'olnety ~N~ llll~ liJ·t 1lli! 

P.arkstonGr,1Jn,1mlf~d 
POBaxU 
P-.a'b.tai SIJ LISI\ 
S7J66 

$908 ODO.DO 

US005011 

5908,000.00 

Ll!i IJU.L,lfl~ 

ta,.\~ ,., ..... 
~1,..r,;i-«1 

$91,092.53 

US004936 

DATE. 7ta{2.r.riq 
1~01W"V 

H•~n,092,53 -, 



ewe 

2024-08-14 

SUNWOLD FAhMS 
90X~* 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5143 

ICM:, <U.GC.ATI\ mM OM 
t ; (~S-6-3818 F: {'kl;l!~f,...-17• 

'"F'ont-:wo lhuu■■nd t .. eo t.Jndred lllilVlirl.y-11,i and 4-4 t 100 

$42,376.4~ 

US005143 

B/S/2024 
,.,OOYYl'f' 

$U42_3]644 

u~r.011\AS 
.. 
"""" ., 

PlirnelirneE;,cpres5l1C 
El505Dlllkat11RD 
Corsiea SD USA 
51328 '"~~ 

C.· 

2024-08-15 

SUNWOLD FAAl1S 
~)(i8C 

l'Cl,IE.ALBEll"".4Tc-.la.-J 
l , {.a<l3Jl-l,-s.c11 ~ \<>0S)546.~ •7p 

Ch #:5021 

Nin1Hirndr1dS~Tl'n>11•tmd llllllar:.1ndtil1>C.nl• 

$906,000.00 

US005021 

!l.:l.'2024 

$!)0",00000 

UIIC:CUJ,flS. Co~ufi1111nc.lal • 
9o,c ◄2◄9 ' 

Mtri<t110MN 56002-4249 

USA 
0

" ~~~~ ~ II 
101011,&ssos~ .s ~aaso•oono~ 

2024-08-15 

.,: ~UHWOl...tt FARM!; 
IICK~~ 

IICME:..l,IJ:l~I ... To>,t•lA:l 
:·1•oo;S<16 ~ · 1:1 l'":t•:J:1)~•~"119 

Chq#:5020 

-d>!~:..~ .. ~ - ~ '111 

r Ml(;M, Uf~III , 

Nil'II Mund,1d r.,.1111yTwoTkoo11nd Dol1,,,,~dNt1Clfltl 

Coinpcerfinoni:IGI 
8o11;4Z49 

$922,000.00 

US005020 

fl/111202-4 

$922,0000D 

··-.. :.Ul't'IOCI.Df~ 

Monkoto MN 56002-4249 

vs• Pf"II: -'""").l'-'~.P'~"-".·""'_' _ _ _ 

"ooso 10.- ,:a 101q,~o 101: 

2024-08-15 Chq#:5016 

.... 

SUNWOL.D FARMS .• ~ .. 7,•~,.. .. -
:IOll~CG 

ACIR AIIIElll'l,Tnt,41:IUi 
T.(~!a,~l:,Jlll9 f:t~o:llGtt-"179 

[JatrlHIMlfrK111lrt"e'IIIOIIU/ld Dolln•11d~Cffu 

,-.,.llj"Fl lP'IQD I 

.,wo.,, , ., ,wm 

$803,000.00 

US005016 

8-7/20~4 

lltH,tl00.00 

U.!t'.IC:LJ.N6 

80• ◄24, 

,,..-.,1,.i,1. w.t ~--.:• , 

U5' 
W• -~=~~~--~~~~--~-•_,_~ __ _ 

2564 

Page: 16 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

2024-08-14 

1'11rkmlf'I G~ln Ol7d Fa!d 
('O[!o,-u 
P.:11b.tc1n 5ll USA 
S7ltl6 

2024-08-15 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
,o.'1:JCtl 

4C~f .-LllERlATO'-'C""' 
t (•oois,011, '(•ro:~eo1.1n 

Chq#:4937 

• !:'"◄~:,,;~n•-
:;,.,, w .,; •J•.11•11· 

Ch #:5019 

1«1' :W~"::l~- -
,~,'4 .. , . ,, .. , 

Nin,HundrtdrhlrttSour'Thou!.)nd 0(111.:,,Jand"IOCtlll> 

Compeer F"1~1ol 
Bo,c ◄ .!.49 

Manka.taMN 5ei002--4;!'"19 

USA 

2024-08-15 

SUNW~~~,.~AFIMS 
ACIME.ALB~A~A·ct.t~c _ 

f l ('-Cl.iJ~l.f,;>Jll/1 r i~c::1I~~1',-•HII 

Ch #:5022 

* !~~~!:i'i'W"" .,."" 
4,,u,.,...,.._u• . 

llihlH~ndrtd Tlllrt1 l!iIkt Tl'IOu~d DoU.r1 1nd No Ctnb 

~ompMr-Fir.antial 
8mi ◄249 

DATE 

$116,486~2 

US004937 

7!9J202'1 
1-Ul:ior,yy 

$934,000.00 

US005019 

H,'2024 

S9J4,00000 

$838,000.00 

US005022 

!1/ltll<l24 

Sll36,-000,00 

US..OOL.LlRS 

iUH<otl).Dr.uoiw 

llwt.'-tlit'IJ !fl»Z~t-lf 
USA ""' _ '\)JA""'-"''Y~~"-·_~ ___ _ 

2024-08-15 Ch #:5015 

SUNWOL.D FARMS :· * i-!$i:\':f .. _ 90)!~ • 
,\!'.MrALDrRT ... T-:»JOMl 

T 1~C-Jl~ij.:,~1 ~ ~ 1~~1>-.nrv 

~1Hundrlldfoll~nThQ\l.wndOollt1iand .-.ioC.n" 

Co1119...-finantiol 
8o,aC ◄Z~9 

USA 

$814,000.00 

US005015 

ll!'t'i2024 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-15 Chq#:5018 $698,000.00 

SUNWOlD FARMS US005018 e,::.~~-
f.:,J.iliE rJu:.""'"" ""°'•" (51,~ 

Ael.•~ At.BERTJITC~OAO 
T ('4iil &oll3i ' I '" t•c;J/i,!6~17'- 1:1.!lOl-1 

Soc Hundrf'd P1lll'lf'l1' f'if!I fhouo.◄nd OClll~r~ and No ci:-~H 

C0111'tll!l"'f1roa,u:a1 

aox ◄i2◄9 

2024-08-16 Ch #:5023 

SUNWOL0 F,tLRIIIS •
11.#uD_.,.,._,, ...... , 
- ~• U) 1"•"" 

BCIIZOO ' c.o,, 0,,.1, 11,u .,- -1 1 
ACl.lt, A&.o~nt,.TD!I Ofll) 

T;;.O~ S-6-J.e''8 l":(•~1!,.16◄ 1;, 

E11htHundr1dNlna,ySl!YmThC1UJ1nd o.,a.,£•ndl'lo(~M1 

Caq>Ur Fmanclal • 
Box.112~!1' 
~•1J1Jei100J'.n4tl 
USA 

2024-08-16 

SUNWO~D FARMS 
l'O~ ~~~ 

AL~'<'r.,,ll\l"'RT:,Tut,,,w,r 
- . :,c,~) r.t~l~lft t'-: (~Ill) ~4ft ,~•,o 

Jl"lhlmalbnal Trade SoM,ons 
pO Elc,x 12607 
G4/l'l:%FotbtOIT~ 
SBZ.:itl-Zfi.l7 

2024-08-16 

SUNWOL□ FAFIMS ..,_ 
,,_r-'lrl'l!lfRT,,,Tfll,l()AC 

T f4ill; ~,f 3&1~ f:(4C:1)~6 ,17A 

Chq#:5146 

• !.~w~ fi--,_,...,,. 
~ •• 1, ,11 

Ch #:5025 

-• ~r":1~:~ 

l lim:~•~l"V1"'4n,,:i~OO/llr•""'*C.n,1 

Ccl"'f!HrfUIOllcicrl 
le>c ◄ 2◄9 

$691,000.00 

U& no lARS 

•• ~ , M11,,111 

~~-~ 

$897 000.00 

US005023 

.... -
0
5891,00DOO 

$3,103.~0 

US005146 

DATE J'/311202<! 
~lit DO nlY 

$875 000.00 

US00S025 

&'9~ 

$111SOOO.OO 

U$.DOU...I.~ 

_.,.OUl .-Nal:. 

FEIi · ~Ji,+U:"',...C .. ,l 

2565 
Page: 17 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

2024-08-15 Ch :5017 $770,000.00 

.. , .. 

SUNWOlD FARMS • ~s- US005017 
nc•,M 

ACME.ALeERrATIJM:JAII 
'T {<14.1]~U.~ : • t:('ffl}j4, .. , ~~ 

, 
St-YenHLnfrtdSfw:ntv 'tt1oum1d Da\11r11n.c:IHCICMIU 

COlllp■ &rFIIIGIIC:llll 

Sax-42:49 

1:1~2.i 

S'170,000.00 

• ~ c,,~ 

~ 
,'AankafaMtll 56002-'12◄9 

USA ••• j ll\\ "'........, 

2024-08-16 Ch 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIOX~~c 

4C"E,.t.L9fR'T.t.-w~ 
1;11.lUJ&O·Jtllll, FC•CJl~ ◄l711 

U(l1""""":I-~ i:iicro~l.l.rd 01111 :,-. ~Mec»,,u 

eor.f.r.r F,nancJ11I 
Ba.<oll24'J 

•tn R 

#:5026 

.. ~::-~~~-w 
$860,000.00 

US005026 

LQ.i~I 

$160,000.00 

""""" '""""'"•"'·-
N.W!llo,Wol ~•"149 
USA 

"" _·.,,1:i-=11:~'1i>'I"-"-"_'=_·· ___ _ 

2024-08-16 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"'"" ACIIE ALeERT"-ICMtw.l 
l [40))~93811, F(-0]15<9_.179 

Ch #:5024 

C,,111~D1'!flo~ltWUl'..f tl.&11\, ..... Q:m 

Colnjlttrfi111111ciol 

Box ◄ l-49 

... 

$888,000.00 

US005024 

1¥!1!,IJUOUU 

lla"l nClllAR!I 

&JM',QLDT~ 

'" - ·~1l.,ll~~-'il"-~-~_,_'-_" __ _ 

2024-08-16 Ch #:5027 

SUNWOLO FARMS •
c~-~f •O••-

• ""·'-.... " l'l>-
BOJ:2~ .. ;.,,.. .... .. .... ,., 

U:MI'" "';nrRTATOWDAD 
T: (10G)64Cl818 f:(to.i)M'i4HA 

~IC<,lr,drtdf,e.ti1, t~nd Doll.)1,1'\d~C~u 

Co~rrF111arldal 
Bo,t4l49 

$780,000.00 

(J;,'1 
US005027 

S.'9/202.t 

$ il!0.00D00 

1,01, □ 1,~1.,r.cir.oq , .. 1.,,s i"O□ ?a□::moc □,•' 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-17 Chq#:5145 

SUNWOLC FARMS 
eox:::a 

M'Jll"',,-;nrRTl'.7-X'ArJ.t'I 
T ~W)~6-3&n> f·t1ro: ~16-! Hi 

s~ riFiirmt1Ndffl"LLC 
POS,:,. 300 
PILMrltl fA, IJS,i. 
S101G 

2024-08-17 Ch #:5028 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
9:.)X21',11 

,10,11:,,UIY..·,.10,,,,ciu 
T, ("DJ)S,,1.3918 ~-\<03)~tG--LHG 

rI1h1 Hundrt:dflfti,,TIVitelhguaand OOMN'lancl No ~nu 

Co,npurfll'IQllclol 
Bnx4Z~9 

USA 

2024-08-17 Chq#:5030 

SUNWOL.C FARMS 
Klla.11• • 

- ~":;t~~ 
f'.h{-1,A f ... il,._'1, 

/\C.:M~. J\Lt,l:.l"I" I\ "CM 0,..C 
T·(<1ttl]S.,8 .111t8 F (• C~I !,I.Ii ,11g 

[ ;&I'll Hijncl'tc:I n,,rwon~Thou1~r-d 0011011111d No Cults 

Cofflpca'f'iflll"lc;iol 
lloic42.dSI 

$8,420.88 

US005145 

DATE 8/S/2024 
MM DD 'N'Y'Y 

US OOIJ.AP-0 

$853 000.00 

US005028 

1111::!.'2024 

SftU,00000 

$831,000.00 

US005030 

gl12!2"2:I 

Stlll.000,00 

'•.'.S.OOI.U'l.<;i 

• ISUtlWOlDI'~~~ 

··~ -~-'--4=--P"-"'_'_"_ .. _ _ _ 

rn l□ • 2'91:i q ~oq,,. 1., s .~ooe :1 rnc□o□,•' 

2024-08-17 Ch #:5032 $754,000.00 

• • SUNWOLO F'ARMS 
BOX~' 

Jl(..Ml!....-.L.~l:Hl'lltal!O'l:I 
T. (-'03U•0-3GI<'! F f4QS)5~e. 4>:-(i 

Severt ki,rn:lr~d ~it,y Fc1,1rThc1,1,ond Ooll1,ri~nd NoCe'ln 

C'ompur fillDl'lcii:1 
Elo111 ◄ 2-49 

U>A 

US005032 

11 112,'2024 

J 7!~,00000 

2024-08-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
t!Q)C~ 

ACME,,t.LEll'.::rJ.-TtJMl)AO 
: c•r..11J;,u:in1eFi1•c:;1s.1&,1,a 

2566 

Page: 18 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Chq#:5144 

US005144 

DA.TE B/5/2024 
11-!MYVY'r 

•""fourlhoJ,lndom,t-.ul'ldIcdliJl)'-¾~hlandli0/100 .
5 

.... i!,15860 

ruggsTrud:rig 
tlS!JtltJlhAate, 
Ma9n011a MN l.&. 
561.SB 

2024-08-17 

SUNWOLO FAAMS 
e~x~"' 

.o.cr,•ta,M.!JEf1•ATOMO,OO 
,:,.l(J3)~•6S!.· e F c•c~1 s,e ,11-:, 

Ch #:5029 

r"~ li.aa!N t ~ !-~ (lcnl1WfNK:O"ll1 

C11mpevfinc.n:1a.J 
Bo1e42-49 

Manl<oto MN 56002-42-19 
us• 

2024-08-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
• 1::1011:.:m, 

... Ct.I( .\ :ifRTAl~IA()AO 
1. :•ootSA!i~l!I F 1t~:J'1>ilti-41;'9 

,eQ,,.pur F1na11dal 
Elo,c ◄249 

Mankl:aPo MN 56002-4249 

us• 

2024-08-20 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
SOli6<i 

M!ltF. :.lBE'ITollTDMOAD 
T \4Ci)) ~4to-J.il1H ~ \.;C~I 5"6--4179 

ParkstooGratn 1r.dFeed 
POBo11:U 
P,.vtslon SD u~ 
57.366 

Ch #:5031 

Chq#:4945 

US.00LlAH5 

111.1•,wo'1nF,.l'f,I!; 

~U.'1\ L'~ACCOUJ',T 

P!!n~ 

N:n C.• 

PER C 

$844 000.00 

US005029 

B1121~024 

$ 84~,ouu uu 

'J&.OOLlJ.l'S 

SJ~l"OLOF•,U,.~ 

~~ IIG/IC:CC~•r 

$818,000.00 

US005031 

s.11111.00000 

USDO~AS 

• .,,..-~,111 1 ... x 
J)J.~ LS •CCa>!T 

US004945 

DATE 7/lS:/2024 
~UI Dn YV'f'j 

..... 106,802 57 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-20 

SlJNWOLO FARMS 
B~-~ 

Ar.,.,F" II; ~r-RTIITCfl ON;! 
T : (40))$.ti,:'WIU. ,- l4D.1)1'1'~ 41'!'i 

Pl1me T1mfl E:,,,pre55 LlC 
6~ :i QeidJIRO 
""""' -SI """ 
57.321;1 

2024-08-20 

SUUWOLD FAAM.! .,, ... 
M: ~1 ~.At.UU01 .. 10f,ltv,C' 

T ; -O~)f.oOU1$ I :"(1'))6'.$,Ll711 

Chq#:5141 

-

~~--MWuttn• •UIII 
...... nyr-r.Jlf 
........,_ , M ,Wlt' 

$24,200.00 

US005141 

OATE 8/12/2024 
HH II> M" 

... 24. 200QJ 

U.!l.t'.O.U'" 
~Ll'IY/10,A'VJ!. 

~k\},\ t£.t.CCOUri-

"" Ar:71 
l'tllt ~<;,.,:•:.:;.=======---

Ch #:5035 $751 000.00 

US005035 

S.nnl-u,d1cdFf1rOn■ n-.:1.1nd OOhrs,ndN1;1C~ts 

CciJffMlerfir.:incial 

$751,00000 

U&'..w.'l.l.,IHS 

Bii4i!49 

2024-08-20 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
S!JX2Sf.' 

.-,Cll'C, ALIICAU, JOl,IIOAtl 
T:140))~~~1~ ~:;40~J~46-417S 

Chq#:5033 $786,000.00 

US005033 

(IJJ,"llJ24 

kvPn h.inO'cd ~ .. ~~Thou,1nd OD~1r11rd N11Cen11 

'-f""Fh:JnciQ! 

S 7$6,000.00 

.. 
-· 

b4Z49 
Mmw1oMN 56002·◄ 241 

vs• 

2024-08-21 

-DAJM. 

" 

SUNWOL.O FARMS 
. DO.l2r.6 
4:Me, ALBEJ'lT~ T:>rJ :lHI 

T.1•l:l)M6-:iD•OT(4Xl)~_.,N 

P.lggs1h,oa9 
11Ml.l0Ji~ 
Ma~nQI.J ~• tJSA 
S6158 

Chq#:5142 

.a&.,CM/omUl.,.IITI ......... 
Ww■ -1$11":c,~· 

r.u.,_• - ~1h 

... $6,287.90 

US005142 

DATf 8/12/2024 
~•H 00 Yffl 

· ••c;,211.90 

t.1£.XU,1111,'\ 

:rurr.-,'OI.PrMWti 

AA~ _ l;S.,:;:cJ·Jtn 

'1'1'1 C • , 

2024-08-20 

SUNWOLC FARr,.s 
5Q'X2&11 

"Chlt:11.~fAlOMCAC 
1: 140)l~t.:l815 f:(L0-JJ!IAl/-111W 

Cor,,pffrf~ial 
~◄2◄9 

U!A 

2024-08-20 

--SUffNOU) r.cAM:S 

'°""' JOCMC. •••UU:1\1,_ 'ttlt,IC.-0 
1: (40:ll~~AH! f ::.tO~)i!:-Ut 

c.o,,;"peu financial ., 
ac,.,,4z,49 

Monl0to MN .56002-42◄9 

2024-08-20 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
•M ;;wi;i 

_..c, tt Nbmti. KM~4l 
in-,•~~ ri:u:r,1 0:.'\o-11A 

l,_llk~G"ulin«EFcod 
,oeo.u 
P<1l~VII !.D USA 
573'6 

2024-08-21 

I ... SUNWOLD FARMS 
001(200 

ACM!: .111.BEATATOM:IAD 
T ("'3;~•t31•B F ('03)5-4&-l·o"I-

2567 
Page: 19 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Ch #:5036 

Ch #:5034 

'Cb' ~.._-:,•:::--
~\ ... ..... ~ ... . 

$700 000.00 

U5005036 

S?00,00000 

U'S:)QU,.,t.~ 

,; ,..,,.,'llrtU!Mil 

~J\:,~,:cw,r, 

$763 000.00 

US005034 

!,i6J,000.00 

US 001.l.AP\S 

~~t-~ 

rt•- _"bl,.~~~1'~ .. L ~--_ .. __ _ 

,,. 

Chq#:4944 $104,676~ 

US004944 

DATE r?/i1;!2f~ 
*"104,676 ,10 

Chq#:5037 $920 ODO.DO 

US005037 

1.'l4l.2024 

Ntlll!HundrldT....,ly Thcl11unil Oolll11.1~dNaC.~ 

Cc:npc1:l"~i"CJ,,,ial 

19~.0000D 

US 001.l.AR~ 

•~•dMII Bol( .. 249 
Mc111hllto MN 66002-4249 

us• 
r-tl'• ]l}L~--~ <CO."' 
,~,. -



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-21 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80X266 

•CM~ 111.ecnr.- T~II 0"'> 
'T; 1t::t11 ~►-"111 f: 1•~· !,,l~-11;1, 

Ch #:5038 

MMHIIMIN!,•~nd OOll.l1$~11dHOC••U 

C<ll,.HrflrlGn,ial • 

801r42<!9 
~t.MN MOO:r..t:t9' 
USA 

2024-08-21 

SUrtWOLO f'IHIMS 
8()Z"2ff ' 

ACKM.l!tn·•·C\lo,1t.:I 
T:tM.Oj!>ll>:ll!HI F •4'.' fl!,,,N;,l';-\1 

Chq#:5~0 

Sf¥~~Kir«,,O"l\llfho~ Oi:lbtlll"d,Pt.ri\l 

CompurF11'UK111I 
Bv,r ◄24g 

MolPatG MN 5600l-U49 
USA 

2024-08-22 Chq#:5041 

$906 000.00 

US005038 

S90Ci,(HJ0.OO 

US 00.~J.R$ 

., .... 'bll:-~-~."·_·_•~(;_'~_":'_' __ _ 

-· ·--- $791,000.00 

US005040 

L'l4ll0l~ 

~191,DOG.nD 

$846,000.00 

S\JNWOLD FARMS .. !!.":':~:-:,•:;,...._, US005041 

., 
a 

t!CXl:a 
ACME .. lA~RlA 11».!(ll,..1 

1, (40:1: )•I! llal&. F ,40));,~M•':\I 

E11IIIHundrrd~ortyS•Tllo!,o,.Md Ocl w~~dt.oCtfl'III 

Cci~Frawal 

b42'9 
Miridlo MN '6002--42◄9 

us, 

~•ul...,,•11 •;;,,1, . 

8115~024 

S846,000DO 

l't ► • ~\.:::.i:~:~ 
rcr.. 

2024-08-22 
I 

Chq#:5043 $827,000.00 

•• • SUNWOLD FARMS 
.. D0)(2'f, 

ACl.lE',AlBEF . .Alc:MCkJ 
T \-0JH.l6»•e F 1~cl1J<.6-•1;o 

£1111fll:tbld1111dTwwitySr.'B!Th~ ODtJ.An;nNaCl!NI 

''°"'""er FINV>ClaJ 

hlt4Z◄~ 

U5A 

US005043 

l!IS/2024 

$827.000,0Q 

USOC-1.1.AAS 

• • .Nill(IIDI_,. 

PEFI ):l>\~n~, 
Ptn C,.==, 

2568 
Page: 20 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

2024-08-21 Ch #:5039 $883,000.00 

' SUNWOLCI FARMS 
.. 80). J!N, -

"CMC. ... ~RT,6,T~O-.O 
l C..al;'"45~1~ t (◄ tQ;$<1C.,.t7i 

t:if;~tN1,111~dEl&htvTh•♦1ltooln1rd co1,nnhGCt1111 

Compcv Fitwrlclal 
ilaic ◄ 2◄9 

Mar.kato MN 50002-4z.◄g 

USA 

2024-08-22 Chq#:5044 

"' ... ,.... 
~ 

SUNWOLD F.AJIMS 
£,Ol(X(, • 

AOJ'-AU![,.1Att1M~:t 
T •;.Oi!IOAll F ;.03Jl•• ◄ ·rt 

1iati1 Hur,dnd'SilMtfl T~OIIU'ld Oolla1~and N~ C•~t:1 

C",qmpt:cf fi~,ii:11 
Sg,,1( ◄"49 

2024-08-22 Chq#:5042 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
B0112G( 

.a.l~Alll.ER~.._,CMOAO • 
.. :~OJJ5'1B Jera, F. :<lti·,5-41.-~110 

EJthtHUNlredThu,y(lnalh111,1sand llol',n..,dN!>CtnU 

CompurPirlncial 
lo,c'4249 

liliric:".W.: ~149 
USA 

US005039 

SHJ,(1()0,00 

$816,000.00 

• US005044 

l 1U,'!024 

,,10.00000 

JD _it~:.w~r~ 
"" -

$831,000.00 

US00S042 

$01,000.00 

u.st>::.I.AAs 
:s~o,,_..,,:i 

.. , _'t-~-~,.6~"~"""'- ·_· ___ _ 
'" 

rnrn, Hr.1:1;,01:111• L.S ,•'OCBH00000,11 

2024-08-22 Chq#:5045 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
. B0)(21il 

At.'d!.AlB!ATPITtUaAo 
- •t-l15'4-la14' F:l~D3i5'S-417t 

SI• Hundr•d Elthty Tt.:1t1and Ooll1r11'1d Ho C.n\s. 

,~.,F'~I 
lo:ito4£◄9 

·• ~tt-•;:.•INO\ '" ............. .. . 

$680,000.00 

US005045 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-23 

,.,,._ 
Ar.Ll'",fJJlr-fHll"ll)LIC,¥1 

- \•OGiYb:lllltl f , ;la!;&Lt-•111 

Chg#:5147 

r 
-:WOLD FARMS 

,..,-l-.1y•1,,ullKi1lM!"dnilchundredtt:r11Mljtll.~081100 

$32,948.08 

US005147 

OATE 8/9/202-'I "',,,,.,,., 
-•32,948,0B 

2024-08-23 Chq#:5049 $782,000.00 
I . · .. • ~E-: ..... US005049 SUNWOLD l="ARM$ 

BOX.:t:6 
A::MEAUl,!RTATO'J~o 

T (£C:1J5-18381,, F:1•01;~1-11711 8,'\6,'20.::4 

""" S,ew,111iul"d11d1141htyl'll<Dlhoui.1nd DDUlll.,,(INOCtnll ;'!12,0011011 

,a111pccrF1rianc1ol 

B~x4249 
~ a w.a StO(Jl.41,4t 

vs• 

2024-08-23 Chq#:5047 $814,000.00 

SIJNWOLD FARMS 'Cb- !~ .. "':.":~·- US005047 

""""' ~ -'• til'- " • 1 
AC\IE.,-,\.fE"ITAl~C,1,.0 

T{4e:!l~Ml!lo!, r•:,aoo;~,4.17'i 

lJi:htHundredF-ourlcanlbo11Jo1ndOollanand•oc,_,,1:1 

Gomp£G"final!tilll 
Box-"'1249 

N,aill(itr> MN 560DZ-4Z4!> 
US• 

2024-08-28 

&UHWCLO FAR~ 
, .R0X$0 

AChlE A..BEJW.-1DMOAA 
T 14:13!541!.a118 f;14C:l1M!...:.l10 

P,me nir.e Eq,ren LI£ 
850 SOak!JtaRD 
eo..ka SD USA 

=• 

Chq#:5155 

lt:!6!2112~ 

114,00000 

US.DOU..Ar..S 

~~•-'RI) 

~.rb"~· "' ;::~==~~===~~~~~~~~ 

$30,877.5~ 

US005155 

D4TE 8/l9/2024 
"'14~Yl'VY 

.... 30,877.50 

US f"ICUARS 

a,,.,,cu-~ 

Pm~ 

""'-C· -

2024-08-23 

SUNWOLO FARMS 

""'"° a.c:MC ai.ecnr.- TQM ,AG 
l : 1.o.3!Sd.:M11!. F :•~llll!•S.4170 

2569 

Page: 21 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Ch #:5050 $682 000.00 

.. ~11r1·:i-;::"'-· 
l'. .. .. -. ... li"'•'t . 

~ 
US005050 

PAV 5Cl'H11ndred.Ellftiy1\l,D1hC1uHr.d DDll11•11'1dNC1(tnll 

Compu:rF"1r¥Jncd 

681.000.00 

9o,c42◄ 'i' 

~·· ~ ~t-..t:-4? 
us• 

2024-08-23 Ch #:5048 
, .:,. -~':f?::111 · SUNWOLD FARMS 

"°"""" ACl,'C:.Al.DCRTATOl(OAQ 
': J<I0!)!4o-3t.'I ~:1.4D~j!.il,◄1TD 

Elllfll:Hundl'l'dlwOfflOutanll Dolbt1.andN0Ctnt1 

Comp1uf•~"clol 
Bo;i,;"4i!◄9 

$802 000.00 

US005048 

R!l6-'2024 

AA:,aor,oo 

9~'hlMJLC,n""'!,, 

Ptlt _'.;i=~~~ ... b~"'~'-"_"'_" __ _ 

2024-08-23 Ch #:5046 

SUNWOLO FARMS -,-~ .. ~-.. , r-,r.t,c: .. 
IIOXit& ~.-~ .. ~··•. 

',CU€ /11~9EATATol.lti.o.o 
1 cuii;~e3111• ,,140~>~~~1,o 

, 
Eii~lMund11'dlw&nly lhau\and Doll•,andNoCtml 

C,;,1r91rF'mrK-iol 
Ela.1e42:49 

l.\lriaf,;, MN 56002..t249 

VSA 

2024-08-28 

Col!lpCV'f"nn:i~ 

SolC•:?O 
,Y,.,koto.M,-., 56002--'2◄9 

us• 

"" C. 

Chq#:5070 

... 

$820,000.00 

US005046 

L'll'i/20.!-1 

l?U,UOUOO 

$629,000.00 

US005070 

s li29,000 00 



ewe 

2024-08-28 

SUHWOLD FARMS 
ec,~n 

AC•,I C """OtATA.fCMQACI 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5069 

l i.L3t5d-1!'1 F:(<OJS.,.S-411'5 

£ilhtHu"chdT~lrw•■ n-.....o:1 O..U.-.1rodHIIICerw:s 

C-a"'JN'O' f"nuw:.iat 

$823,000.00 

USOOS069 

l.'1l i?ll24 

s 113,00fJOQ 

8o111 ◄ .?<19 

Mcml.alo MN ,6002-42-49 

us• ... ---·~~-··., .. -.. A--·--

2024-08-28 

suNWOLo FARMS 
!!-~lrZflC 

M,'l,•e , AUIUilA fCIIOM> 
1 :,>c,J~ ~•,M·e ~ ~6C3i !,,<.1• 1~!1 

Ch #:5067 

C•1h1Hund:edfihyOnirTl'IIIUUlld Dol,fltn4i~t'C:ona; 

Cg"'fCVflntllltUll • 

Bo.w .. 249 • 

~laf•"'-1 sercm_,42:49 
UM 

2024-08-28 

$UNW0l.O PAA'MS 
IO.i : u 

.. <,;M!,.l,l~~/11"'1,MD"JJ 
T: 1•031~)81$ F:1+)31/,,lf,.&1~y 

Ch #:5061 

f•JhtHIINlflclS8¥C"ntYse,.,e11n,0L.B.id Da:lti),tndhoCeru 

~uF.-dail 
lo-.:4249 

2024-08-28 Chq#:5063 

SUNWOLD FARMS 'dl,- C'•--,•11---
• ..., . • 1wut .. 

aoxas IL-o~• •t.,. ••• . 
"'-"'t l'oLH~Hl,.1:J:1.10-.0 

't 1..::0)Mf391& F: 1•0:1!6-l&j, ,, 

E"Sf't\tlW'lh!dT1'fC!IIIVFfllt-ThouHIICI Doh11•1"1dfr4'11~nu 

('-.peer F1n.::1ric:ial 

111W ◄i2◄ 9 

M.w!el• 'l.N !,6,DCQ••U:4.9 

UM 

$851 000.00 

US005067 

l,':l.'1024 

$' ~51,000.(10 

$877,000.00 

US005061 

IJ/2°'2024 

$ 87',000.00 

$825,000.00 

US005063 

lf.!00.0:!4 

S12!1,000.00 

2570 

Page: 22 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

2024-08-28 Ch #:5068 $835 000.00 

5UNWOLD FARMS 

'"'"'' ACl,it, "LOC"1JiTl)'lllo,l,O 
t ,~cJj !-IS,UII F:1403;5◄ @-•ll'a • 

£fllth,mdrNTh.-tyfiv•lh<li,$Mld Wllll\•ndNo~1 

C:omp1.11,F.,_,iti1 
loK-1249 

USA 

2024-08-28 Chq#:5066 

SUNWOLDFARlr'S 

"'""' JO.lt, Al~.fll.-TOilllKI 
T:('IOJ)6'11Jl18 C- (4e'l tl •G-U111 

«,-~;m:. ... -
~ · ··••I • 

EiahtHundrtd~;cryT-"'Dl"n~d Ooll111111'\d11jc,('1rrt1 

C<.i"'f)ffrfi11011Ckll • 

Bgl(<IZ49 

.Mvhn• NN :«01,,12.49 
us• ... -

US005068 

1!'2112024 

Slli,00000 

$862,000.00 

US005066 

1162,000.00 

JC,.oo.J,N!!S. 

:~/2· 
I □ rn I ll.,E.'H, □ 'ii"" a. 5 ,• □ae, ZCOG□□J' 

2024-08-28 

SUNW0LD l'ARMS 
tiO;'le65 

.-croll,AU~Tl,1::it,AO.liO 
• :4ul1~•~ ~1i;

0 

f:14..1Ji~b-11'71l 

Chq#:5062 

t1,~t /1J"df~d fl~ four T"IDIISlftd Pol•o ll'ld ND ~nu 

c:o,,.pe.u,finonciol 
IIOK4249 

hblkafo MN 56002•42'49 
VSA "" 

2024-08-28 Chq#:5Q~4 . 

C' 

SUNWOLD F.a.ANIS .... =t~-ri:~ IIO'l:~66 

.. ... ..... 
~ 

aC.l2.,AU~en111TQIIOAO 
T j.«,+ -~tll F1-u:.l1~5--6lnl 

u1h1 ~Ul'dftd ren 11101,und Doi.I,, ••d No cim1, 

c«np1cr 1'nll'lcld 
b4249 
Mo11ktito MN 15600Z-◄ Z49 

$854,000.00 

US005062 

sss4,ootu,o 
usC>:.LJJ'IS 

~~ 

$810,000.00 

US005064 

S.'20120!.I. 

,,111,00000 

l"tl'l:C--



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-28 Chq#:5065 

SUNvmtD FARMS -~~ .. ~-~~-

... , 

'"'"" 1-CM.!:,AL&ERTATOWOAC 
11-0);6-'l)IIJ f: ... CPJ'-4• ◄ 11(1 

5;.Hund1E1Thri1',culhouu11d Dllll1r1J"lllt.lGC.nt1 

COmpurfinanctd • , •, 

lh>r ◄Z49 

~-.lr,!,Ni56C02 ... 119 
USA 

"' ~ -- VI' •"• 

2024-08-28 Ch #:5052 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
ml~ ~M, 

ACME,•• IIERr•-CMO-C 
1 l411~)~nlftl1tl F.r~t~l-417" 

M.-.1 Hundred N1n111y nouu1nd Dlllll1i,;.1nd No Ont,; --

2024-08-28 Chq#:4946 

o'lP 

5UNWOLD FARMS 
llOltH3 

;.Cl,11;, ALlil,i;:FfTJiTCMC..,~ 

• f~~~~q,::,ft\:IH,C 

,,., 

1 l•~:JJ ~-1L'-::1~1ll ~ !40:J) 5.t,) 4 17.'.I 

r~r,.11nw,­
POaa:.u 
Part.<;tn11 SO USA 
51Y.Ai 

r.1i1r..i,•s 111T,r,,, 

2024-08-30 Ch #:5077 

SUNWOLD FARM$ 
BOX2GG 

A.CME. AU!!l!RTA TOM :,.i.t 
1" (403)648-381l F.(-"00)6<15-•1T1 

Mfll' t1111"0o'Ul~ '4-,.,,,.,-.nl"C' o_.,,,NNX4w 
Compr.a-f"nincial 

9"42◄9 

~toMN 56002-◄249 
us, 

$634,000.00 

US-005065 

1!20i2Ul' 

.5 614,000.00 

$990 000.00 

US005052 

8119ill)2d 

i99M00.OQ 

$~ 23,075.52 

US004946 

DAl I: 7/22/2024 
'J'IOO'f"YY 

"'t'"l23,fl7.~.52 

$987,00,(!:00 

Q,:,C US00S077 

$ 917.00000 

2024-08-28 

6UNWOLD FARMS .. , .. 
/oCW, .. l(\fqTAWl,I0,,0 

! :•roisu:111111 F ;arar'"'-'1 41lt 

2571 

Page: 23 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Ch #:5051 $997,_000.00 

.. <--•~-
-••-ui- US005051 
,.._,._ ... ,,.1, 

a:101201.-

HineHundr•dNilllC°l'Sh'tfllTIOU~fld Dl:llll'J,M'ld),IOC&tltl $997.00000 

CCJl!',pc<l!rFi~ciol • • 

IIQ.11'42◄ 9 

M.w:dto NM '6002-42-49 

V5< 

2024-08-28 

., ' SUt,iWOLCJ F.AftMS 
60X2fi& • 

"-CM~M....ee:l'l1ATOM~AC 
1:1.o~J~,u;.;w11.!, f:1wJ1-1n 

Ch #:5053 

....... ~,ttl~f,,.....tT lofulffl!II 01c Ptf<OCir:l."IH 

Ccu,.p<ltrFll'OE1ol 
ll4X ◄ 'Z"19 

Ma11karo IJN 56002,-42-49 

USA 

2024-08-28 

BUNWOLD FARM8 
l:!t:CO~ 

,;,,:.r.ll:.,l..EIEAl•.11:!.'e\OAO 
T:!-'(13)~4r, ~i O F •.•03H,•W Ut~ 

Chq#:4947 

• ~·f~~:~;;·::t'"ft ..... 
C,"1.'l/J1"""/llllP1TI 

$963,000.00 

US005053 

t96J,OOO.DO 

$96,648.10 

US004947 

DATE 7i22!2021 
HNL'.IUTHT 

US [:,:UJ,H~ 

Pa-ks1D1.Giilli1;mdh!cd 
PO BowU 
l'Mc.tD'lSl)USA. 
57:lob 

""' ,,-1"":::.."l:tn ... 
w.H• C · r 

2024-08-30 

SUNWOL-ll FARMS 

""'"' AC~-C.AL:::!.?nunr,,o,,o 
T:i..C::!l~OJUl-' F":1•uJ15<1i;..,.1n 

Chq#:5078 

JtM-,._..tlf~1~ ~ C\1.INl4 N ~ 

Qlff-,purf'nlnclal 
l,lo,. ◄Z49 

.Y.9,,1,,otoMN .!JMX>Z,42◄9 

USA 

$972,000.00 

~ 
US005078 

l,'2l/W2J. 

!:i?2,0000CI 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-30 Chq#:5079 

... 
ti.,, Hinil ■ d Si~~Tha;uand D<>l!ar, ar,d NaC•nU 

CompurFine1nCial 
Bo,c,42,49 

M.ankt:lllo MN 56002,42:49 

u .. 

2024-08-30 Chq#:5081 

61>JWOLD fAAMS 
~-:"112Gl. 

l'e'.11!!,A...r>EP'"ATMHWl • 
T. i4CllG<i,;:te•& l-:(4C3IV-G417~ 

tl.1th1HU~~,dTll11'1YFIY&lhC11H11CI DQll111111C1NoC111ti 

Compar f•l'lc-ic:•QI 

Bo;,c:-12i!l -

Mmib.111 MN 66002~24\l 

us• 

2024-08-30 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ROIC2~t. 

~E, Al.eE"IA-c·\10"'41 
T folO~)blC, ~e,e F. 1q.»:6"1c ... ,79 

Chq#:5075 

$966,000.00 

ow US-005079 

l!?l,':!024 

$835,000.00 

O!,c • US_005081 

S B}S,000.0O 

$861,000.00 

US005075 

lli22.'2U2,1 

S 161,00000 

US.OCl.lARS 

~b•:Mlill 

"~ --~~~- ......... J~--
PEP.C.. ,,_=====:::::: __ _ 

•OIOiZl.,EiCf&O'ilf -.s ,aae&IOOIJOOI" 

2024-08-30 

• , • SUNWOl-ti FAANS 
nox;>tJ, 

ACME ALBEIITI.TDMDAC.o 
T: 1•00:!')<.EJ4118 F:HOJJ&-IG ... 17D 

Chq#:5073 

Eishl'Hulla•dNlnety1-.o1hasuNl Dod,a,,~fldlolb(tfils 

COftlld:l'F.,..,,,;IQl 

So.t4149 
Mlll'hl11 MN 56ooZ-4Z49 

u•• 

$892,000.00 

US005073 

sm,00000 

U6 DOLIN\t 

2572 

Page: 24 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

2024-08-30 Chq#:5080 $940,000.00 

&UNWOI.D FARM& 

4CWEA~Fl1::_TGMCIW:> 
l f4ml1'14U,t• , . 1 !40Jl~µl17' 

.._._. t1,n;r,r.:-r-Gl'tt' ~o..i .1nJtiQCrlti 

CC111pe11r'F1ncrr"ig:I 

B<i.it-12◄9 

~J•JW~_ ... , .,, 

USA 

2024-08-30 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
n,::Zif>fi 

AC1.1£,A..BEFITIITDl.'l0AO 
T(•Ot~!l-311"~ r:,403)~•4178 

Cha#:5076 

lli~I H"11hd T ... elvt n.-,l'ld 01111111/\d NoCtfl~ 

t:omp~frfinanck,I 
So,t4Z49 
MankatoMN !56002•4249 

USA 

2024-08-30 Ch #:5074 

' SUNW~:>~'!!ARIIIS . ~~~----. 
.-.CllE J.LBEF.•ATIIMQ.\0 

T :"()(it~~;ia,e r-i•c~1D-'O-Hi9 

E''F" Hundffd!i...,.,rcyFourlhous;ind Collin 11'111H0Cenu 

C~re.-F~IICGI 
BlllC·-1z49 

USA 

"'4C.""• ... ,.. , . 

2024-08-30 ChQ#:5072 

C, , .. -· .. 

SUNWOLD F.lRM5 

'°""' l'ICMl!, AL!l!.l't'fJ.TQMCAC• 
t (lo:i16,o,(..)f~~. • C-o'Jll~ltt 

""'""'""""°""()M ,._;JI" Q-.R 1.1'wt.fd 

,~a-f"lf'MCd 
9o•4249 
~, • .w.. "600lr4,t,9 
USA .. , ,.. 

US005080 

L-:!)12024 

$812 000.00 

US005076 

81:2:21202~ 

Slll2,U00,UU 

$874,00Q.:Q0 

US005074 

1!22,'2024 

S S74,D00.00 

$901,000.00 

US00S072 

l.'12120::!4 

S901,000.00 

1.0.01.zl.1;.CfE.aCf•' a.s 1aocioiooooo1 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-30 

SUNWOLD flJ\RMS 
flO• ffl . 

N>r,~ ,_,.111.lA ti"N t'jl,O 
TiHJo .... Mtt. l~MM11i 

Chq#:5071 

' ...... ~ll·fV'1l'll1iol1:.IIIODtt., 1fJ41J,11(.t ... l 

t'ompurf~ 
~◄2◄9 

Mu.Nl11JiAN 5eln).42.t 

USA 

2024-08-31 

SUNWOL0 FARMS 
eoxz~ 

Ar.Mr/1, ll~IIITATi'IMOA-i 
T: t,,o:i)l>tli:1116 F l"Uill5-• rto 

Chq#:5083 

'41n, ~ndr.d tl11tilyThr~lhau1,uw:::I Do~:a,,1~d No Cent, 

Compur f"inmic,al 

BQ• ◄249 

~JoMN 5600?,4249 
USA 

$910,000.00 

' US005071 

&'2lil02,4 

IJ9lD.OOO_OO 

$983,000.00 

$9U,000.00 

U ~ OOI..U'rni 

•. , .:0-.Ni'f"Ul tlMll:t 

"!'?I /I. . 
~ 

~01,01.H,1;,'H,C"ill" 1.5 ,l' □!J'Hl.3000□□," 

2024-08-31 

" '"' ""'" 0, 

5UNWOW FAA MS 
BOll.21;(• 

U:lC,""-.II CRlAIG.IM.:l 
T: (~Ol)&!G,3811 F {,0;1 B~li-417$ 

C'tlmpcer Finc:ndol 

8G.; ◄ Z◄7 

u•• 

2024-08-02 

SUNWOLO FARMS LTD. 
9012111 

4CUE, ,u nr~·• reo.1G.\6 
T {.o;l)!iU.JIU8 F: :.C,l1~1'9 

lr,,&tMIM!Ll'.nlbttlf 
IIOitlSlB 
Aodf Jlount&ln Holl!.e AB 
T<1T\82 

Chq#:5084 $975,000.00 

d}-'I US005084 

~ 11'26"'2014 

S9.S.DOOOO 

<:t 

.IOIOllt,£,qc;.o-, .. &,S IODQ?SO□□o□..-

Ch #:1370 $246.58 

001370 

DA.Te 7123/202◄ 
"" C>:J ffl"'I 

...... « 

.. ?5iz~ 

2024-08-30 

SlJNWOLD FARMS 
f~JI L'E~ 

),e1.1c-.,•,1nri:;':'1,T,.,,,,.1,;1.e 
f (4C,\) ~111-:~1,11 .=-. (~r.11~-•ft '1~0 

lnlemdDW Tr~ Sa~ 
~.O, BCllt 1Jv07 
Gr,mi fo1ks ND U5A 
ss~-2001 

2024-08-31 

SlJNWOLD FARMS 
ao,-

A.¢Mt AlOC'IT",_TQl,40•' 
T: (-0,)$,4&-alB f. ;•Ol1SAG• 179 

2573 

Page: 25 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Chq#:5153 

-~~~~l~)UI ,_ 
(..l,j.""• ~••t r,lo w 

US005153 

DATE 8/l6/20Z'l 
lt'"I.OOnl'Y 

0 •S,667.6B 

~ ·:t;" :V#J,'!fi 

~"'lw(, ,1f•.r,1t~ 

f(n, ~~..\CCa&..,i 

FE"I.C,...---_ 

Chq#:5085 $948,000.00 

0:11 • US005085 

Nn■ Hundr1d for:y El&lil Thciuund Dlllllln Md l'tl:, C1in15 

Cornpu:r fu.r1~1al 

5 9◄1,nfJllOO 

Elo,.,i.◄2"'11 
Moitli.,ti> MN 56002..IJZ~i 

"" 

2024-08-31 Chq#:5082 $994,000.00 

SUNWOL.D F.u=IMS 
li!;)Wff,t; 

ACMLALBl!.P."ATOMtMO 
T,(.fD3)'4l,,:lfl18 F;(£Cl15-"C.-H11 

.. r>eHIIC>d~Nn,,tljfoul' Thou.w,d Dallll1•andNDCann 

(""'f>U:l"fnltlC•al 

8a11 ◄ 249 

Mu~to MN ~600Z•42~9 
UOA 

2024-08-09 Ch #:1374 

I 
PAV 

SUNWOUl FARL!S LTD. 
~:·X .'M 

~C\:r~T,;.fiJV~ 
T:f.:.~1~ J! lf F: (.:.J3l$"6-41"9 

-F""ity,tw:,a,d.37/100 

Kev~Es;:i:nasa 
C)r,.ffl"c.'le:- A3 

• ~::-1:..c~r~•u« 
~-.ll,,:;.,-nl 

l'Ell. C,• 

s99,,;t,ODO.OO 

$52.37 

00137 

DATE 812/21)24 
NH ODWrr 

.. .,.S2.37 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-08-09 Chq#:1379 $113.40 
SUN\'110\.0 FARMS LTD. ,:Sir ~;'f':;&~1i~m ~INC 

60'1<298 i:•cwrr,IA~m 
oo, m 

AC\:.E.,\LBEFI.TATDPJO/IO 
T:(~QJ)5-16.::IIIII l='.i'O:ll$-li•'110 

•••0;,11tn.,l'ldn=dllllrtNaa,fld-41)/1(J'J 

Ellvnyfdin,mcer 

'" DrumhaLlllr AB 

2024-08-10 

SUNWOL.D FARMS LTD. 
IIO~~B6 

l<':NE. "1.1.m:•-• TOM~O 
T. ;O(JJ) 54t,-;,91g f: 1•D:Q ~~II, 179 

Chq#:1378 

"""Onell'lauHnd'.hrMhundrll!dtwlllrfy-fn111;,1d1ilCfl00 
PAV 

Ron Ru~se:11 
Drurnheler AB 

2024-08-15 

.. ,. ..... ., 

SUNWDLD FMMS LTD. 
O."')X21'il\ 

4CME,ALBEATATQt.lOM 
T t~oo,11.ta!! 8 F ('-MIS~U\:r!I 

F\lnoLaCownlY 
420SHigh.,..ay;;,A 
F'l:Ulola AB 
T4J IV9 

2024-08-23 

"""' " 

SUN'A'OLD F.ARMS 'LTD, 
BOi'Ci~~ 

ACMi:..Al.BERTATOW01J) 
7r (◄ CUl~4o-.l:JIO 1";(4~:liSJ0-4173 

... Nlnchundreid ronyaru:1001100 

G~ngsll!r En~rpa5es Ltd. 
S1.11te2JO 
liOO oawroot Cres-:enL NW 
Colflo~ All 
'l;l,GIIM 

Chq#:1377 

Chq#:1382 

DATE t1~~20~ 

•H,11J,"'IQ 

$1,324.00 

"""-'" 

PEfl· C _,,--___ 

001378 

$252.00 

DA.TE 812(2□2'1 
M/lt l2l T'IW'I' 

. •••252.0D 
I 

D0Lu.no 

p;:R: ~ ~WOUIMF\tJ!, 

C• 

001 377 

$940.8~ 

DATE BJ 1512024 
Mr.d UD'rrW 

ooi.u.ns 

~""J.JJ iH'.PIY.\ 

... ~~ 
?aall . 

001382 

2024-08-09 

I SUNWOLD FARMS LTb. 
~:·X2Gll­

•W',1:",;.LBElli"ATD.'40AO 
T;HO~j~l\-,1al8 F:(,ICl)Ji.lc.ill°o'li 

2574 

Page: 26 of 26 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31AUG2024 

Ch #:1375 $5,434.80 

DATE B/2tio2'1 

••,.-r,alhougandrcurhumhdlhL-t-1-four11ridllOJ10o:i "'''""' 
~••5,434,80 

Gi'Jrlgsta'Enb::rµrise:sltd, 
S1.f\e23D 
GOO Crov.foot Cresccntl'f:J 
COISJil,Y AD 
'r3GOB4 

2024-08-14 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 
f\0>::>M 

~.C'AE.AUIEnT,\TOLln.\D 
T; (~00) !,46,Ja10 F, (~D3)!i~&-,,17; 

Glovcrlni:ern11tlonallhJOO L.ttl, 
C/0104~:!~C: r,te~lete BIiiing !ieMCe 
PO lklll' 4"-0, Sin A 
Tnmnto ON C/1N.c.DA 
I-IS't\'383 

2024-08-23 . 
SUNWOLD FARMS LTD 

~l':2GG 
.lCM:/ILOcr\Ta!,l'C',lC.1,,(1 

T:["40Sl,;•11-3£U8 F i«:l:s~e...i1;o9 

'"'J.llne hll'ld~ f:.rt"/•lhrea aI1J t'J. I 100 

NrL'~ui:faCa,1adi.Iru:. 
MH2042 
POBDX67n;,!irn i::.entrE-VlUI! 
r-10nlrE.al QC 
H3C4JS 

2024-08-28 

''" 

9UNWOL.D FARMS LTD. 
eox21ar. 

,Y".MCi,,\LDCl'TTA10/,1CAtl 
T:jc~~J5'1BS618 =:~:lJ)5~e.:.11~ 

"'Silr:hlll'ldrP.rtHty-cmund91110U 

Chq#:1376 

Chg#:1380 

Chq#:1381 

DATE 

/l 

$444.17 

001376 1 

U/2/2m.4 
"-~ tJ Y'l'rY I 
"''"."'+14,17 

I 
I 

$943.72 

001300 

DATE 

•-u-943_72 

$661.91 

001381 

DATE 8/1512024 
l'.l'\DDYYYt 

·•--661,91 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM DAO 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No. of cheque images: 128 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

SEP 01 Balance Forward ___ 248,601.95 

2575 

SEP 03 ... • .... c he51~e Deposit . • ....... ~-- .. ~:=-:::::~-·-... .... -·~ ___ .. _ .. _ __ ifi5,cioo.oo 964,601.95 
~~P. .. ~ . .... - ... Ch.~-~ e D~ p~ _it .. _ .. _ ----- -·---- 808,000.00 ... ... 1;i72,601.95 . 
SEP 03 Chegue. Degosit --· ............. - ..... - .. - ..... - .................. ....... _ .... - ......... ___ -·----- ·- 8 f s:,96'0:00.. 2,588,601.95 
SEP 03 . Cheque Deposit _ . ........ ,,, .................... _ ... __ .. ,_ .... - ....... _._ .. .. , ......... - -· 826,000.00 - -3,414,601.95 . 
SEP 03 __ Cheque. Deposit - ··-··--........ ~ - - .... - .. - .. - ·· .. , _ _ _ ifas,OO0.00 - .. -4,24 9,6.01 .95-
SEP 03 ... --.. Ch~que Deposit .. __ _ _ .. _ .. _ 796,000.00 5,045,601 .95 
.~ .. EP. Q~ --- ... c~-~q.u.~.,Oeposi!_, ... ____ ... _ .. _ ... ___ .. ______ 833,000.00 5,878,601 .95 
SEP 03 .... Cheque.De!}osit _ ........... _ .. _ .... _ .. _, .... _ ..... .. ..... _ .. , ... ______ !!4.6,000.00 6,724,601 .95 __ 
SEP 03 Che ue De osit ____ _ ___ 854,000.00 7,578,601 .95 
SEP 03 .. _ Cheque.Deposit_ .... _ .. _ .. _,_ .... _ ... _._ .. _ .. - ... ·- .................... - .... -- .. _ .. _ ..... .. 867:ooo.oo - 8,445~601 .95-

SEP 03 ........ ...... Cheque ~eposit .. _ ... - --------··- 873,000.00 9,318,601 .95 
SEP 03 ....... Cheque.Cleared ... ___ ... _ .. _ .. _ .. __ ....... _____ 6,615.8..Q .. _ _ __ .. .... .._ .9 311,986.1.5 .. 
,_ .. _ ....... _ ... ,,_ Cheque.Number.5154 ..... _ ...... 
SE~ 03 ·--·-f~eq~_fleared _ .. 
. ..~ _ _ ~heq~E:, ~\!.rnber 5090_ 
SEP 03 Cheque. Cleared ......... _ .... .............. ... _.,_ ... _. ___ _ .... 825,000.00 .. _ ·---- ·- f.~61,986.1[ 
_ ..... . ...... - Cheque.Number.5089 ............... _ ...... . _ ... " ... .. ,_.,._ .. __ ,, 
SEP 03 ·- ...... Che~ . Cleared .. -.-.................... --.. - .. .. -- ...... - .. _ .. .. ... -. 838,000.00 .. ... - .... - , ........... _ .. _ .. _ ......... 7,023,986.15 

Chegue. Number 5088 _ - .. ·-·-~---
. S.EP,_Q~ _ Cheque Cleared ____ ... - .. - 849,000.00-.,_ . 

Cheque. Number 5087 -~-- ·-~---- _ ·- ·· _ _ _ _ 
g~=~~=··~~~~elr ~fo86 ,_................ ..... .. . ........ __ .... . ... .. .. 863,000.oo .. . -•· ._ ....... _. __ ... _ _ 52_11,986.1.§ _ 

(Continued) 

SEP03 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



2576 
Page: 2 of25 

ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

SEP 04 ___ Cheque.Deposit -·· _ -··- ········---·· .... ······-··--- - 941 ,000.00 6,252,986.15 
SEP. 04 . __ . Ch~9.ue D~posit _ - ··-··- 938,000.00 7, 190,986.15 
SEP 04 Chenue Denosit 789,000.00 7,979,986.15 
- _ ,,__ ........... :i - •••• _ :r.:. - ---- - ··- - -- _., ---913,000.00 8,892,986.1 5 
SEP. 04 ___ ....... Cheque D~osit - ·· -· .. ·--····-·····"--·"··--····················- -· _,, ·--···- _ 
SEP 04 ___ S,hegue De oslt ·- .... _ .,-.... - .... ,-... -· .. ·---· - ·-............ .,._ ._,, _., -·-· 920,000.00 9,812,986.15 
SEP 04 Cheque Cleared ____ 781 ,000.00- ····-·9_,0_3~L~l3_~ .. 1.§ ... 
_ ............ _ ..... _.Cheq_ue Number 5096 ....... _______ - -·---------
SEP. 04 ---·-·· Cheque Cleared_,_ ... _.______ 81 ,70J.~: ... -·------·--.. - ··- 8,950,284.16 .. 
___ ,, . . .............. _ Cheque. Nur;nber 5055 
§ EP..~ Cheg.l:!ce Cleared _ ---·---· .. -- ,,_..... ..886,000.00-.. •-··-·-··-·----
-- - -··-·Cheq_ue N.umber5091 --···---- ... . 
SEP 04 .. -·····" C~eque. Cleared -·· --· ···--· ... _____ .874,000.00- ?,.1.90,.28~ 1.§_ 
_ ~· ···•-· .. . ... g.he,g~.~ .Uf!l~~.r 59~? ...... -----------·--. .. . _____ ____ ······-·---··-
SEP. 04 _ .. ,,.,_.Cheque.Cleared ......... _... ... .-.. ···-·-·····--~62 ,000.QQ:_ ..... ··---- - 6,328,284.1_!, _ 

~Sp 04-=~:~ J.~eg~:.~~~~~~ ~0~
3·-·----·:=·==:=·::=:::: ::~s:~~o:c).Q;:oo~=:::=::-=:: _ 5.,.4.?t[8-~.:1f 

..... -- ·- ~Chesue Number 5994 .. _ .... , ...... _,,_ .. ,,_. _ _ ··-·--·-··- .. --~--··- --· _ 
SEP 04 Cheque Cleared._ ................ - .. , _ _ ,,_,,_ .... - .. -- 844,000.oo.. ----.. --.. - 4,631 ,284.16 .. 
.... . -------···· Cheque. Number.5095 .. _ ... ,, ....... _. _.. ____ . ... -·--·--•--
SEP 04 Che ue Cleared -~------- _ ..... :22,3~8.11.: ... ______ .. _ _ _ _ 
:·:----... :::-··~... Cheque Number 5f56 .. _ _ _________ ... -· ... - ................. - ......... --... -·· 
SEP 04 Cheque Cleared - ·-·----.. ---.. -··--··-·····-- ··· .. - .. _-,_---- .. 93,485.84- - .. --·- __ .. 4,515,450.21 ... 

SEP 
05 

Cheq_l:!e Number.5056_··· .... _, ... ·- ·--- ···--- ..... -... -- - ··-.. - ____ ····- ----.. ·-· __ 
···· ·-··-· ---· .~he~ue Deposit .......... - .. - .. ----.. -··-··--· - ·-- _.. . ...... ···--.. --.. - ... ............ 845,000.00 .... 5,360,450.21 
SEP 05 ._. Cheque Deeosit -------- ---··-------.. -·- -- ...... ... _,,_ .. 830,000.00 . 6,190,450.21 
.§EP 9.5. ..... _ ..9~.eq_l:Je_Q_ee~s.i( - - ------- ........ - .. -· ~.?_9-,.9.~9:9.Q..... 7,019,450.21 
§§1: .. 0,5__ _ _gh~~-~.!?-~~~.i.t____ _______ _ .. 814,000.:.QQ ... 7,833,450.21 
~_EP 05 ___ - ··-·_9beg!:!_e_P,.~po~i~ ....... ·--- . ___ .679,000.00 8,512,45b.:Fi·-
SEP 05 . .. ... Cheque Cleared ,,_. - · ... _ ... _.,_ ... ___ 4?50.18- -····-· __ ...... __ ..... _ ..... _ .................. 8,507 700.03 _ 

~~~-~r::::~::::~·g~iii gi~;::i .. :~
2 

.. -=----=----_--::-.-.. _-::=_-... -..... -.. -.... -.... -.... -... -_ ......... -_--·_-_· ___ ~_- _ ... ·--::~:~~f ~~ ... • .. ~·~:::r:i~~·:~f 
SEP 06 _ Cheque Deposit --- ·•- ... ... --· --···-··•·----- .... __ .,. __ ... _ 999,000.00 11 ,484,700.03 
SEP 06 __ ... Cheque Deposit ·-------· ................... -... 994,000.00 12,478,700.03 
SEP 06 .... __ .... ,_Cheque.D~~osit ... - ........... --· .... ·------.. 954,000.00 13,432,700.03 
SEP 09 ....... Cheque Deposit . - .. ---· 881,000.00 14,313,700.03 
SEP 09 ··--··· ... Cheque Deposit _ ·-- _ ........ -..... -...... _ ...... -· .. ----·· --·· 875,000.00 15,188,700.03 
SEP 09 -·-- Cheque De osit ____ ·-.. ·- • ..... _ _,_ .. ··-·- ..... _ .... ---.. - .. -·· 866,000.00 16,054,700.03 
SEP 09 _ .. Cheque Deposit .. _____ __ .. - .................. _._.................. 8413.°000.00 16,90·2:1oci.cf3 

§.EP q9 • -·--~~-9-~.~-P.~e.<?~.it --····----·--- .... -- ·•-·-... :·~~:~~t~l · .... ~~~H½:i~i:it 
SEP 09 _ ... Cheg_ue Deposit .............. ·---··•---.. ·--·--... -..... _ .. 
SEP 09 ·---- Cheq.ue.Cleared .... =-- _ __ ... ···- .... 944 ,000.00- .... _ --·-·-·••· .... _ ... -·- .. ·- 17,4~8,700.03 
-· _ -.-..... Cheque Number 5097 _ 
§.EP 0~ .... _C!!.!:.gue Cleare.I! _ ~------· ,,_. 939,000.oo .. --·------· .... 

Cheque Number 5098 
§EP 09 _ _fhegu~.flear~!'.f ..• _.,, ... ... .. .. - .... - .... - ........ _ .. ,- ,,_ ·- 924,00QOO- ____ . ____ fo';62°S,700.0·3-
- -·- ._.Cheque .. Number 5099 ............... .. ......... ·--·---·····-
SEP 09....... .Cheque.Cleared ______ _ .. ·----· 915,000.00- .......... ·-·-·· .. - ... .... , .... _ ... 14)10,700.03 
__ , .... , .. _......... .... ,Cheque. Numbe-r 5116 .. ·--··-----··- ... ·---

845 
OOO.OO- .... . ....... -.......... ,--······-··· 

SEP .. 09 ....... ..... Cheque.Cleared .. -··········-··-·-.. ·· ..................... --. -·· _ 1 _____ _ -------• 13.,86~,70Q.03_ 
Che ue Number 5102 
Cheque Cleariif_____ ... ____ ••• ·-· ·-· .. -- _.... ... - 934·:ooo.Oo- -~-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

13\031,100:oY 
(Contlnued1 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2577 
Page: 3 of25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

, , 829,000.00- •• 12,202, 100.or ______ .. ___ ... ----

~~1 .000.00-

SEP 11 827,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

3,557,978.02 .. 

-·----·--··----1-\s-ss.s1a.o:r 
(Continued1 
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2578 
Page: 4 of25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

-· C~.~9..l!e Nu'.!:1.~~.r 5124 . ·- - - -- "· _ .,. ___ ............ ........ ,.... .. ..... ... ··-· ··- .... . ··-- ... ·-··-· ......... ...... .... . .. 
SEP 11 Cheque Cleared - --·--.. -·---...... . .. .. 840,000.00- ...... ...... - .. --... --.. ·•··· .. -· 1, 115,978.02 . 
_ ,, .,_ ... - ... Cheque .Number 5123 ... _ ____ ,. _ __ ,..__ ·- · -·-
SEP 11 Cheque Cleared . .. ... ..-- -·- - _ .. ____ .......... 861 000:9.Q.- _ --~- -----248,978.02 _ 

... ..... Cheque. Number.5122 
·sEP 11 Cheque Cleared 

g~eque ~.umb~ _51 ~ _ ___ • 
SEP 11 Che ue Cleared .. _ Hi:f165.62- .. -·-- ·-·"·45 721.83-

, ---- ..... ...... _ ... 1 - ----- -------
-· .......... .... _ .... ~.~e.9.Y.e .. ~ur:!1.~~-~.~.1.19, .,_ ,._., .. ··- - -
SEP. 12.-.. - ... Cheque. Deposit ---..... - .... - ...... . _ .. .. ......... _._ _ 895,000.00 941 721.83 
_SEP J .2-. _ _ ... .fh~q~e D_eposit _ ... _ __ _ ... _ .. _ ..... ____ .... -.. 886,000.00 1,827,721 .83 
§~~Jl_- g_h.!:.que DeP.OSit ... _ °1169,O6'0.o'O ........... -- 2,696,721 .8:f 
SEP. 12·-·· Cheque. De~osit ........... ..... _...... ................ 850,000.00 3,546,721 .83 
§ .EP. .. 12.. . .. ~.h!!9.Y.e._9ep.9s\~.- - - - ,,_ ...... _ .. _ .. ,._ ··-.. ·····- -~ 847,000.00 4,393,721 .83 

~~~··~·~··· ............ g~iq~:·g~ar:~---····•- ··---·--··· .. -·-·-.... .. ___ _ __ - 1.Q.i~6~ 12- !_5~,QQP,.Oo -j~~·~.;}}Jt 
- . _,, __ . C~que N umber 526-3 _ _ _ _ .. _ _ ¥ • .. ..... . . _ _ ____ . 

SEP 12 C::J!.~gue.Clea_!ed ... . ........ .... - ~ .. _ .. _ _ ............... _ 680,000.00- .. ,-.. --.. --.. ··-·---- 4,455,757.7 \ _ 
. ·- ... . ..... ~ .. g.~~.9.Y.~.-1':!l:!r:!!.b~[ 5\ 30_ ...... --·---- .. .. ... .. _,._,._ ............. .... .. ........ .. ., _________ _ 
SEP. 12 ... _ Ch~que. Cleared .. _ ......................... ......... ,._ .. _,. __ ,. __ ,, __ ...... - .... ·- 834,000. 00- .. _.,__ 3,621 ,757.71 _ 

Cheque Number 5129 - ·.. ___ .. ___ ,,_ _ __ --- ·---
§.EP..12.:. - Ch~ que.Cleared . ....... .. ·-·-·--- ... -·- - - .. _ 852,000.00- ·--:2,!.6~/57.71 .. . 

SEP .. :i'2 .. _ g~~~= :~~~ee~ _51 
~8.:: .... ·:::::~=::~:::::=::=::=~=~:~:::::~::::::::: 863;oocfoo~ ::· ... = ~=-.:=-=--- .. _ 1 ,.so1{1s1) 1 

SEP 
12 

... C~eq~e .. Number. 5127. - ..... - .... - ........ - ................................... ..... - ....... . .... --, ......... .. ,._ .. _ 
_ __ -·--·9)·~9.Y..~~~e_ig~q _____ _ _ _______ ..... 871 ,000.0Q:_ --·----- 1,035,757.71 -

Cheque N~mber 5126 .. ____ .. _ _ .. ____ ... ____ . - .. ----.. -· .. ·--·· 
_g.heque ~l~ared .. _ .......... _ . ..... . .... _ .. __ ......... ...?.~.1482.80- ·-.. .. _ .. - -.. -· 1,012,274.91 

-- .. 0 . .. 

Che ue Number 5261 
SEP 13 - Ch~que Deposic - .. ·- ... ...- .... .... ... .. ............ - · .. ·- .. 864,000.00 ... .. { 876,274:91" 

SEP.13.... Cheque Deposit 946,000.00 2,822,274.91 

SEP.1.3 _ ... Ch~que Deposit ___ .. _,,. ____ ... _ ...... _ - - _ .. _ - _ ... :.~t~~g:ii - !:~f}}t!~. 
SEP.1.3,_ ..... - Cheque.D!!posit ...... - .. __ ,, _ ___ _ 
§ EP 13 Cheg_':!~_Q_~~_!~ ... _ _ _ 973,000.00 5,710,274.91 
§~f:> j 3 ·- gi~~ep_eP,OSil 988,000.00 • 6,698,274.91 
.~.~E 13 C._h.!'!.9.U..~ .. !?.e.P..~~lL .. .. .......... _ ..... _.. 994,000.00 7,692,274.91 
SEP .. 1,3, ...... Cheque.Cleared._ ...... , ... - .... - ... --.. - .. --·--·- . ..1~n 90-_ ___ _?,690,697.01 

SEP.16 ....... 

SEP16 
SEP 1s 
SEP16 
SEP 16 

.Cheque. Number 5265.- ..... _ .. ... __ .. _,,_ -- - ·- ·- _ 
Ch~que Deposit __ _ __ --.. ·--·•-- . _ ...... -· _ ., _ _ _ ·-· 975,000.00 8,665,697.01 
Cheque Deposit_ ... . ·--·- _________ _ 917,000.00 9,582,697.01 
Cheque Deposit ... _ .......... _ ..... _ .... _ ... -................ ... .. ..... ·--·---... __ _ 

grai~: g~;:~ .. _........ .. .::.:=:::~::::::=~·~:=:·::=- .... _ ,,.,·-:: .. __ ... 3, 14!i: 56-
Cheque Number 5260 

SEP. 1·s· ... - • Cheque ciea'red 
Cheque Number 5159 
Cheque Cleared 
·checii:i'e f.fomtie·;- s f5ii" • 

SEP {if Cheque Cleared 

- - - .. ·-·· ····· .. · • ••·······• ······ 

..... ... ,_ ..... .. .... .. 960,000.00- .. 

---- •---•······ ······ 
... ........ ..... ........... .. ~~8,9..00.00- .. . 

961 ,000.00 10,543,697.01 
------=-94~7"'",000.00- 11 ,490:697.01 

- - _ 11,487,548.45 __ 

.. - .... ...... ___ ~ 1.a.!.548.45 
. ............... .... ...... Cheque Number.5133 ........ .. 
SEP 16 Cheque Cleared 
••• ••••••• .. ···········- ··cheqLie··N·umbtir .. s·134 

.. ............ ....... .... 951,000.00- _ ....... ,_ ........ ::::::::-~: ...... --.. --.... --,_7"'"",727,548.45 .. 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

SEP 16 ···- Cheque Cleared_··-··-.. -
Cheque Number 51 35 

Withdrawals($) 
944,000.00- ·-· 

SEP 16 .... Cheque.Cleared _ ··- ... - -·--·· 935,000.00-

2579 

Page: 5 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

§§~'.:f~~~: .. ::: __ ~;.;~_;_~~;.~e;~~·~·~6 
.:- -_-_- -- -- --::=::. .. ::: .. _9.?.°§.,o'fio.oo-- --.--.· .. -... ---... -.... - .. -.... -._-._- .. :_ .. J ,.~22,~4a~4§~ 

Cheque Number 5137 
SEP 16 Cheque Cleared __ - -·- __ _ 
_ ...... - ....... ·••-··-···Cheque.Number 513_8 ___ _ 
~EP,_16 .... ... Cheque Cleared .... ___ .. 4,120,245.95 
SEP .. 

1
.
6 

... ......... Cheque Number.5262 
Che51u~ Cleared - ··-······ ... - .... - .. ----.. --- ......... ...... 978,000.00- . _ ...... _ ... _., ___ _ 

_ _ _ Cheque Number.5140 
SEP 16 Che ue Cleared 
_ ........ ~ .. ~h~q.~~ .. t'!.~mE!:r.~J.~~ ·:: .. ......... --==: 981.,000.00- -··- ··-- 2,_161 ,245.9,?_. 

SEP 1.6 ...... _ Cheq~e Cleared ... ...... . ....... 982,000.00-._ .. ___ _ ___ 1, 179,245.95 
_ .. _._ G.~~~~_Num~~r.?J3! _ _____ . _ 
Ss.f:>_~6 .... __ _g_~.~_gue Cle~~ _ -··-·· _ _ -·--- 97~.!.0_Qo.go: .. _ .................. _ ..... ____ .. .............. 2_Q2,245.~~. 
......... .... Ch~que Number 5132 .. ___ ... _ .......... ·-···---··-····-·-··-·-...... - .... ·-- .. -
SEP 17 __ Cheq~e Deposit -·· --··--·---·· .... - ............. ____ .. -·---·- .. - 775,000.00 977,245.95 
SEP 17.... Cheque D~~osit .................... - ..... - .. - --··- -·· ________ 823,000.00 1,800,245.95 
§.~ 17 c~~qu~ .. Q.e.e_~~- .. - ____ ____ ··- ... __ ... ... 844,000.00 2,644,245.95 
.~~p 1! _ (2_heq~e □-~9.sit. _ __ _____ ... fi°53,000.0.iJ° ... 3.J 9f 245.95 .. 

SEP 17 .Che9uJ! Cleared ... .. _ ............. - ... ----···"· .... ·-.. ·-··--- .. -.J 48 000.00 .. _ _ - · .. -·. _ - - ·· 2,749,245.95 . 

SEP1 ·=,----g~=~~~ ~~:~e~.?..
16

~ ...... .. ........ ... .. ' _,,_ .. _ _}_26~000.QO.. - ·-·--· -··--·------··-··· ....... ..... 1,923,245.95 

§EP·l,:~ ·E~~~~-¢.~:~ee;.~
1
~

2 
_ -=·.::_··- .... _ .. _:-.. = .. - as~1029.6q::_... .. ....... - .. · .. --···-·... • 1,9~~.245.95_ 

Ch~que Number 5161 ······-········ .. ···-··· .. ···· .. ,.· ............... - ..... - -- -·-·- ... ----
197,245.9 ( SEP17 Che ue Cleared 871 ,000.00 .. - Cheque ~rumber 5160 .......... , __ ..... ,,. ___ , ........ _, _.. ··- ..... ,-. ·••·· ....... . 

SEP 18 .............. C::heque De~osit __ ._ =~-=---=-..... -==··=: .. _ _ ... . .. __ _ __ 
§EP J.~ .-.. - ~.heg~-~ .. □~9~it .-... - .. - ... 

908,000.00 1,105,245.95 
746,000.00 .. - .... - ........ , ,851 ,245.95 .. 

SEP 1.8 .............. Cheque. □eeosit 
§EP _1.8 Ql~':!.._e De osit ----~.. ...... ... -···· .. ··-·· .. · ........ ... __ . ...- ... -

928,000.00 2,779,245.95 
9 4 ,000.00 3,693,245.95 

SEP 18 _ .Cheque De~osft _ _ __ ---· .. _., . ........ - .. - ............. 
927 

OOO.OO-
SEP 18 _ .. _··· Cheq~e.Cleared._ .... _ .. _ ... _ 

920,000.00 4,613,245.95 
.... _ ... ... . ..... _.} !..6..~6.245.~§ .. 

.. ... ...... . ...... Cheque. Number 5164 .... _. _______ _ 
SEP 1.8 ... -··· .Cheque.Cleared·- ---·· _ _ _ ..... ·-·-·· .. -····· 917JOOO.OO- .... _ .. _ _ __ 2.~9,245.95 .... 
.. , ___ Ch!l9ue Number 5165 ··----···--- ............... .. - ......... ........... _____ ___ _ 
§gf.'. t a _ .fb~':!.~ gI~ared _____ .. ------.. ··-········· .............. _9Q.~i Q.0.9.:.Q9.:. _.. -· 1,863,245.95 .. 

Cheque Number 5166 
seP- 1 tr .. cti"e-9ue·cieareci- ·····-·"....... • ...... ·-· .---·- ·--·-·-·--··--- aa3,ooo.o-o-=- _____ .. ___ ... 9ao,245.95 _ 

SEP 18
_ .. .,_.Cheque.Number.5167 .. ·--··--·· ......... __ ___ - .. - _ 

............ c~~q_l!.e .. Cle~~d_ ____ ... 1a21000.oo .. . .... -·-.. - ........... _ .... _ __ 198,245.9~ .. 

·si:P ,a .. ::_-::. 2~;~~=· ~~:~ee; ~
16

~ ~-- ··--··-··-.. - ......... ... - ... - .... ·- :~. §41a1s:·9s~·-·=:·===·:::-.. .. ___ 1~03,365~.[ 
_ _ .Che9ue Number 5151 ... .. ..... - .......... ·- ... -·--- ........ - ·-- . ____ . ·---- _ 
SEP 18 Cheque Cleared .. __ ,. ....... - ... ................. - ......... ... ·--··-·- 96 466.31.. - ·-· _ .......... - ............ ............ ......... 6,899.66 
....... .. _..... .. ....... Cheque.Number 5150 ... - _ 
§..~f.'..1I . Che9.!:!.~_PliP..osit ···--·-··---···--- 711 ,000.00 717,899.66 

863,000.00 1,580 899.66 SEP .. 19 ... _ .. _ ... cheg':!e D~osit -- --·--··- .. ·-----
SEP 19 Cheque Deposit - -----869,000.00 2i449,899.66 

(Continued 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2580 
Page: 6 of25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

SEP .19._ .. __ .. Ch~que. De!}OSit ··-·· ... ___ ·-- -··· _ _ 877,000.00 3,~26,899.~ . 
. ~-~P 1.s. ..... _ ... f!i.~g~e p e g.~it ... _ _ ___ ~8_o,.9_o.o.oo 4,206,899.66 
SEP. 1.9·-··· . Cheque Deposit ···-···· -··•--·•-··----·--~.- ... ____ 887,000.00 5,093,899.66 .. 
SEP 19 Che ue Deeosit .. _ -··· -----•-·•·-.. -· .... ·-· ... __ .. ... ... 894,000.00 5,987,899.66 
§_EP 19 __ Ch.~q.ue _ _9,le~.red __ ...... ______ 894,000.00- ........... _···-··-·· ...... .. __ ............ _._. i(093,899:66 .. 

SEP
1 9

_ Chegue.Number.5169 .. _ ............................... _. _____ .... -· ... 
__ -·· .... Cheq_1:1.e .C.leared ·-- ..... .. .. ·-·-··· .. ···-....... ... .. ....... __ ... .,_ .. 887,000:.90- 4,206 ,899.66 
- - .. ·-- _.Chegue Number.5170 ... - ... ·----- --
§EP 1_9. ... C heque Cleared .. 862,000.00- ... _. ·-................... -... ...-..... _. 3,344,899.66 

_Ch_!l.9.1:!.e Numbe_r_ 5:1_71 ___ __ 
SEP 1·9 ... Cheque. Cleared ..... - ... ·--·· .. --.. - .. _ ............. - ...... _., __ .. ., 8~§,Clbt§.~7 .. _ .. _ 2,479,899.66 . 

SEP 19 _q he.q':!.~ .. t"!.~r:D~er_§.17.~ .. ...... ·---·-· .. -·. ·~--• .. ··- ....... - . . ._ .. __ _ 
Cheque Cleared ..... - .............. - ........ _ .. _ .. _,.____ _ 9~8,00Q;_O_Q_ .. _ ... ----·-.. - ....... 1,521,899.66 

.......... -· _.. Cheque Number5173 --=-...,..,,..-=,~ ·-.. -·-

SEP 19 Che ue Cleared _____ 943,000.00- _ ... _ .. _._ .. - ..... - .. _ __ ... _ .. SiS,899.66 .. 
- .. • .. -.. ........ __ Cheque Number5174 - - ··--- - --.. ·-.. ·····-· .. ··----------.. ····· ·--· .. ········- .. . 
-~-~.P.-~9. . .. _ ... fh.egLJ_e. .. fll:l~!.l=l.~.. .. .. ................. ~. .. . ............ _ .. _ ...... ..... ?.?..1.190.9.0,9 .. ....... - .. 

Cheque Number 5175 
SEP 20 ...... _ .. Cheque JJeposit ·-- -·· 
§_E_P. 29 .... ... f h8.9!:!_~ D~ o.~lt .... _ .. _. ·-- ----···-- ________ _ 
SEP 20 _··-···Ch~que Deposit ... - .. -.. ·- ······ .. ···--·· ...... - ................................. .. 

999,.000.00 
985,000.00 
991,000.00 

SEP 20 _ .. _ C}leque D_!;:posit .... _ . ... _ .. -. ~?0,.900.00 
§EP 20 ~ ~e_g.ue Clear.~d _..... . -··-----· .... . ... ...... ·---.. -· 936,000.00- .. . 

. ... __ .. __ 7,899.66 _ 

1,006,899.66 _ 
1,991 ,899.66 
2,982,899.66 
3,932,899.66 

....... 2,99°6,899.66 _ 

:$·$.~~~9 .... :~::~_::~ ~;;~.~.; ·.~.~~~~~; ~.~~ .. • --=.-=. ___ ::::_:--9.4s,ooo.oo .. __ -_-=..~-----·-··-_·_-_-·_•·-_ . 2,os1 :sstf 6s · 
Cheque Number 5176 

§ EP 2Q_ - -·· Cheque Cleare':!... .. ___ .. _ _ ...... _ ::~:-~::::=::::::--~~1_.9ofo,g;::~=:_ .... _ •• _-·_·· ___ .... _ .. __ 1,157,899.66 

SEP 20 g~=~~= -~~:~ee~ 
5179 

... -. -·----·-.. ·- .. --................................ -925,oodj fo.:- ··- __ ... _ 232,899.66 . 

~EP ~:~:::::=:: 2'~-~~r ~:~~~f~~~::7:~:::::.:: :::: ........ ........ _ . ___ ...... _____ ··-·-··:: .. ~~.:~ ... ~ ::~-· ........ _ ...... 9
9

5
8

2
2 

.. o
0

o
0

o
0
._
0
o
0
o _ ___ 1,184,899.66 

§EP 23 Ch~9.1:!.e De osit ______ ___ --- ... - .... - ...... _. _ .. _... 2,166,899.66 
SEP 23 Cheque De osit 992,000.00 3,158,899.66 
·sEP··23 ·-.. -w que Deposit __ ... __ ... . - ............... _ - ·- ··--· :::·-· _9J 6,000.00 4,154,899.66 
SEP 23 Cheq_ue.Cleared .. ......... _ .... ·-· .... . ..... - --.. --....... _ 736,000.00- __ ···- - - 3,418,899.66 •• 

Cheque Number 5183 
.SE~ .~ --.. ..-C_tieq~e. Cl!:_~_red . 836,000.00-_ .. _., .... - ......... _._ .. _ .. _ ... _,_, ... ___ 2,582,899.66 .. 
SEP 

23 
.. Cheque Number 5182 ___ .. _ .. __ • 

.. - _ Cheque Cleared __ ..... _.......... . ... ~§7,0QO.QO.. _1,72~,899.66 

SEP23•--.. g.~=~~: ·g~~ ~eci"?
1
.~

1 
.. ..._ ....... .... _ ............. ·-- _ .. 87f :0:!!_o.'Q_O----

---.. ··-··854,899.66 
.. -· .... - ..... _ ........ Che51ue. Number 5180 ... __ _ __ .. .,._..... .......... .. . .. 

. ~Ee...?.~.. . ..... 9he_g~IE~_fle.~_!eq_ ··- ... ___ _ --· .... -. 86,513.27 .. ........ -.......... - ............. 768,386.39 _ 

... . ..... ·-··-··--- Ch~que .. Number 5266 _.,_.,_ 
SEP 23 Cheque Cleared ---···-·"" .. _ ............... J i.~_. 9.~3:.92: 

.. - •. ·- .c~egue Number5_2_5_8____ -· ....... - ······--- .. ···•······ ......... - ......... ... -.. .... 721 ,000.00 1,402,423 .. 37 
SEP 24 __ ·-·· Cheque_Deposit ........ -·· .. _ ..... _ ·- _ .. ___ _ .. 7 ffo,oo'b.ob 2,312,423.37 
§,E~ . .?.i.... .. ~.~eq!:!~ .. P~e.osi.t . .. ...................... -- _ _ ·- .. . . 
SEP 24 ___ .,._ .. Cheque.Deposit ··--...... ........ · - ·-·--- 926,000.00 3,238,423 .. 37 
SEP 24·--·· Ch~que Deposit _ --- -~- ----- .. .. ......... -··-·· ... 945,000.00.. ... 4,18~ 4~ .. ~7_ 
SEP. 24 -·--- Ch~que Deposit _ ·------ 952,000.00 5,135,423.37 
SEP 24 Cheque Cleared 759,000.00.. .. .... .. ••• ----· (Contin~e~"i3'i6,42:fa7 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business houra. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

.. ... . . ... .. .. Ch~q':!.e N~!:"b,.er 5188 _ _ 
SEP 24_ ····--Che_g_ue Cleared -·•. 

Che ue Number 5187 

Withdrawals($) 

2581 
Page: 7 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

~EP 24 -=--- -:~heque.flear.~.d- = _ ·::=-·---·•·--.. . .... _ ........... 903,ooo.oo- ... .. ----.. 
. . ..... _Cheque.Number.5186 ... --.. - .. - ....... ·-·--·--- _ _ 
SEP24_ .. _ ....... Cheque Cleared -···· .. , ... ---·- - _i)15,000.00.:_ .. __ --·· -· 1,666,423.37 .. 
___ ·- - _ .. ... Cheque. Number 5185 _ ........ - ... ~--
SEP 24 ... Cheque Cleared .. _ _ __ .. 931,000.00 ....... _ ....... - ........ _ _ _ ·-735,423.37 
. .. -·· Che51ue Number5184 ·-···-- -·· -· ___ _ 
SEP 24 Cheque Cleared .. _ .... -··· - ........................... _ ..... - ...... -.--.. 
.. .._ .,_ .g.hegy~ .. ~.U.!!!b..~.~~.?..7-.~ - ... .. ·---- -··---.. --
SEP 24 ... Cheque.Cleared ......... , .. - ............. _ ....... . 27,242.50-.. _____ ................................... _ -·- . _ _705, 180.87 

Cheque Number 5272 
SEP 24 " Cheque Cleared _ ........... 2,708.90 .. . _ .. :._:::~::::=-=~:::::~.::::~_::::=_ .. 7.92,471 .97 
.... • __ ........ - ....... Ches_u·e_f..Jumtier·ms ........ - .............. _ ..... -·· ____ _ _ 

.§..~2s J?~!9.~ir~9 Wi_r:~f~e ... ~ .. . . ...... ........ .. ........... .... ··---···.. .. so.oo-... ._ .... _ 102,421.97 
SEP 25 ··-·-Outgoing Wire -. International .. __ ,_ ............... - .... ·----.. --.... -.... 620,000.00- ·----· .. - ----.. - ..... ...... 82,421.97 .. 

TO: MONEYCORP us INC us□ 
-··-··-·-· .. .......... FOR: c K83ooff16917KC CURRENCY 

SEP··2s ..... "chegue .. 5 e ·osh _ .... - .. _ - -_-_ .. ----···· .. ··· ............ -··-·----- 524,ooo.oo 606,421 .97 
SEP 25 Che ue De osit 851 ,000.00 1,457,421 .97 

!*~~ ;:~~~E~~~i -= -=~==~~----- ---- -i!:!F -!:ll!:!!t!!: 
s.~P·25 .. ··- ... Che_g_ue □{osit . - ··- - ................. _ ..... - ................. - ......... -.- · .. -··--- .. 929,000.00 5,982,421.97 

SEP 25 Cheque Cleared _ ___... --·-.. -- .. - ......... .. .... --.. --.. - 8-?.8,00_0.00- 5,104,421 .97 _ 
............... _ ..... Cheque Number 5190 ~ 
SEP 25 .. - Cheq':'e. Cleared ............. - - .. -·---____ 863,000.00- ___ -_ .. _·-_-·•_ .... __ ._ 4,241.,421 .97 

····- _, .. _ .......... - Cheque .. Number 5191 ....... - ............. _, __ _ 
.§~ 25 gi~~~ c11;~~.9 .. 

Che ue Number 5192 
.s~_i: 2§__--Ch~ ue Cleared .. _ .. _ ............ ·-·-- --_-______ 842J9_00.o.9- _ .. ____ __ _ . .I,548 421 .97 

SEP··25 c ~.i:gu~ ~.!:lm~er.?.~.~ .. ~... ........ .. 
·- _ ..... _ Cheque Cleared··---- ----·· ........... -. -·-.. - _ ..... 830,000.00- ........ _ ....... ··--·---·--·· ··-· 1,718,421 .97_ 

q.~~-~ .e N~'!1E_~r 519_4 --~---
s.~.P .. ~?. - Cheque Cleared ......... - .. - .--- ____ ·-·-_755,000.00-........................ - .. - ·- .... 963,421 .97 . 

SEP 25 g~~~= ~~~~eed .~~~~ ... ·-···-·· .. .... .- .. -··-·· 881,00_Q.@:·-=~:- .. -----·· _ .. 82,42{ 9i" 
.. _ .. ~ Che51';1e Number 5189 ... - ............... ----··-····· .. ··-.... .. -·- __ 

§!=..~-2~...... .. Che ue_p~.e_osi~ ··- _ -· - -··- - --- --· -·- 996,000.00 1,078,421 .97 

§~P 26 ... __ _g~~ D~!'.)~.i.L .. --- ------··-·-- - 992,000.00 2,070 421.97 
SEP 26 .. - .......... Cheq':'e De!}osit _ ........ _ .. ,_ ........................ _ .... ··--- 986,000.00 3,056,421 .97 
.~ .. ~£:' 26. _fhe~~~~.l.!_ _ _____ _ . 967,000.00 4,023,421 .97 
SEP 26 ~ que Cleared ... --·-· .. -- ___________ ............... .. 856,000.00- ·-· -·· _ . .... 3, 167,421.97 _ 

SEP 26 .. :::E-~·;~~~-~~~r:a·:.~1
··:-~:: ... ·: _·_·· =~ ...... ··- __ -·- ·832,000.oo~·-

_
5
.E. _p_

26
_ _.,. Cheque .. Number 51 98 .......... -

C~e9_ue Cleared _ .. __ . _____ _ 
Ch~ ue Number 5199 
Cheque Cleared ____ ..... _ ....... ........ ---·· SEP 26 ----. 844,000.00-
Cheque Number 5197 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional Information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

_____ .. _ ... ,.- ···-· 2,335.421 .97 . 

·-··-··- .. 666t421.97 . 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

?E.P .. ?.~ ... _. Cheque Cleared. ___ _ -· ---.. ------··-·- 61._3,00Qi!Q:__ ·- ___ 23,421.97 
..... Cheque. Number ~200 . . 

SEP.27 .. Cheque Deposit_ ____ ___ __ 662,000.00 685,421.97 
SEP 27 __ Cheque Deposit._ -·--.. --·---- 824,000.00 1,509,421.97 
SEP 27 Cheque Deposit ··"-· .. ··- .... - ...... __ ........ -..... - ... ........... ·--·--·--- -----~3~,00Q~Q.Q __ ?,344,42 \ ~7-
~E.fl ?.? _ .. f !!~q~~Pg.~it _ .............. _ .. -· .. ··-·--... - .. ,-. - .. - ...... _ .... _ . ·- .... ..... _ ... _ .. -~!5.!ooq:q.o _ _ .. }.~~.421.97 . 
SEP. 27 -· ... Cheque Def}OSit . --- ... - .... , ..... -........ - ........ - .... - .......... - .. - .. - .... - .. - ...... -.. -.. ---- 884,000.00 ........... 4,103,421 .97 .. 
SEP 30 Monthly Transaction Charge 119.00- 4,103,302.97 

TOTAL: 86,369,298.98- 90,224,000.00 

Business Account (Netting) 101013227463 
Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

SEP 01 Balance Forward 485,681.19 
SEP .03 -.· .... Chequ~Cleared ... _.· --.. ·- = ........................... _ .. _ ....... 31637.20- .... _ ....... -·-.. ·-- -·--482,043.99_ 

Che ue Number 1384 
SEP 03 Ch~que Cleared .... _ __ .... _____ ................. .............. - ......... _.. 7,897.54.. ____ 474,146.45 
-·-···--·· __ ... __ ... Cheque Number_1386 __ , __ --··-·-·- _______ __ .. __ .. _ ... ... 
SEP 05 PreAuthorized Credit ___ 27,485.2?__ ...... ~91_1.6.~-~.-.?2. .. .. .. ...... . -·-cANA□A .... ...-.... .. 

§iP 05 .. G_~egue flea red .. _ ..... _ .. _ .. _ ., ...... _ ..... - ............. - ..... - ........ 1,8~~.9~-~ ... . 
__ .. _ _ .. _ ... Cheque Number 1385 .... _ .. _ ... .,_ ... - .. - .... .. 
SEP 06 .... .. _ ... Online .Bill .P~yn,ent _ .. ·- -•-· _, .. _.. ____ 92,494.07 .. 

TROUW NUTRITION .. WEST CANADA 
.. Acct. No:1 31348 • .. .. ···~-··- -- -

----- _ 499,741.74 

~Q.7,247.67 

SEP 06 . Cheque Cleared __ -----.~~L Q!.: -::: ·-::-~:·-- -----·- 40s:98s.6o 
Che ue Number 1383 

SEP 09 _ Cheque. Cleared ... _ ... - ........... ....... - .... ·----· .. -·--- .. 
. S .. EP 

10 
_ .. _ .. Cheque.Number.1387_ ... .......... __ _ 

PreAuthorized Credit 
•• • P. QUINTAINE .. & ...... ... _. --~ 

SEP 10 . .Che9.ue De.~osit _ _ _ __-_-._--- 33,367.42 .. ·-454, 158.55 

--- _ 354,63j.._7~·-SEP 11 ,Online Bill Payment ... _ ... __ .,_"···--·"" ... _ ..... _____ ... 99,523.79- _____ _ 
TROUW NUTRITION .. wEST CANADA Accf"No: 1 :H 348 ..... ... .. ... . .... - .... -..... .. .. 
PreAuthorized Credit -··· .. -··--··•-· ·-·--

....... .. ·- - CE C&r'" -----
SEP f 1 ---•- - .. ..... :::-~:: .. - ·283.21 .. ... _ 354,917.97 

SEP 12 __ ,, PreAuttiorized Debit -· .. - - .. - -
···--··-·--··--······-.. ·-··"···· ................. . 183,824.69 17.1,093.28---·-- ·--

EFT Sunwod 
SEP 17 - _Cash Deposit .. 
SEP_ 17 .. ______ Che51ue Cleared _ .. __ 48, 158.Q0 .. _ ... __ 

Cheque Number 1393 
.s~ 1 ~ ................ Qr:iJ.,n.~ .. ~1., .. !' .. ~~~!l.t . .. ... .... _ _ _ 

TROUW NUTRITION .. WEST CANADA 
____ 106,587.36.. ... .. __ ·----- _ _ 29,829.33 . 

Acct. No:1-31348 · -· --·· ·- , .... _ .. __ ,. __ ,.. ... ,_,. __ ...... .. ,..... " ---- -· .. - - - --
SEP 19_ Cheque. Cleared._....... .._ ............ .. - ..... _ .. _______ 493.56-
·- ........ _ Che9ue Number.1388 ............ --.. --.. ----- - w--,•••• 

SEP 19 .. __ Ch%lue Cleared.- ....................... _ .. _ ___ .. . 21.0.00 .. .. _ ..... _ .............. .. ... ... _ .. -·-·-·-· 29,125.n .. 
_ .. _ .... __ ·-·-·-· Cheque Number 1390 
SEP 24 PreAuthorized Credit 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2s·,1of:5·1 • ••• .... 5,(a27.34 
(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
P. QUINTAINE & 

SEP 25- - lncomin1LWire - International 
ICW-2024-09-3264 

Withdrawals($) 

2583 
Page: 9 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

-·······--··· - ·-·suNTERRAFARMS LTD,LESS12sc·--······- ... _ ·-··-··· ... ........ ,_, .. ·- ----· ----
§Ef' I~· .::~· .... :::9._rij_i_6"~-~!'!£~xment ·: ~ ••• ... :: ..... ··::·~~:::: .. _. ___ -__ 1_o_J -,2-56- .11-

TRouw NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
---- AccCNo:131348. 
SEP 26. - Online Transfer Out - ··-··- ···--- - --
- --···-··- ····To Account · 101013246905 .. ......... , __ ... , ........ ••• ····--- ··-- --·-•--- .. ~?,47~'.E .. 

SEP 27 CAFT Fee ltemS Processed ·- .. _ , ...... ... 1·1 .'76-"' 
SEP 27 PreAuthorized Credit ' • • ---------·-··-·---1) 195:12 .. 

EFT Genetic A - -·····--···---··-

73°5,463.41 
73_?,358.5~ 

'SEP 21- ···--·--· PreAuthorizecf□ebit 
EFT Sunwold- · 

SEP 2::;---- - Cheq~e Cieared ... ___ ... .... . ............. - ... - ...... _ ---· ___ • ___ .. __ .. • .. ... - ... 5'4ifsf~----- ·- .... .. , .... - .. .. - ...... . •• - ---542 141.10· 

__ .... .. - -· Cheque Number 1389 ··---- ____ _ 
.~EP .?.? __ ....... fh~~e .f~.ar~q .. ... - --- ----·- --
.. _,. ..... ....... _. __ .... Cheque Number 1394. __ ____ ___ _ 
SEP 30 Monthly Transaction Charge 

TOTAL: 

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date 
SEP 01 
SEP30 

Description 
Balance Forward 
Interest Capitalize CR 

TOTAL: 

18,907.09- ··---

75.00-

916,050.94-

Withdrawals($) 

0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

953,528.76 

Deposits($) 

0.02 

523,159.01 

Balance($) 

23.05 
23.07 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-04 

8UNWOL0 FARMS 
amc:::111, 

_.Cut,"1.&!ffl.AfCMliAQ 
l , ~ .... uJ•l 11r,t ~J. 41l'W 

Chq#:5154 

-~~l•Ulll'I 

._...,.. .. JPflt 

PAV 
-.str ~•tflnf'A:!'Mlft.,_,tol JCX> 

$6,615.80 

US0051S4 

DATE B/19/2024 
"" "'"'m' 

u~ ca.LIA~ 
_r,~1.DflllMS St:mpc:- fl Farms TruUung LlC 

PO Ille• 390 
Paullr111 IA USA 
51045 rcR .~ 

2024-09-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
!WA.lit 

.M::Mf.Al.8P,!'ATOl,IO,l0 
1 ~,~1-:i,1111 f .-,0:,, -..1111 

Chq#:5089 

filJ'it HUM1ed Twenfll rtvc TllGl4~nd Oo1l.,-5•11d NoC1nu 

G<.l111HerFlriondi:il 
Box-4249 

2024-09-04 Chq#:5087 

SUNWOLD F"AFIMSi 
BOX2'6& 

.. ~ ... ~ -~---

AC':MI! All!l'ATATnMflf.O • 
T l~OJJl,1')81!, .' ,~O~)~D~lt~ 

tl1~1HurdrcdfD1'lYNirl1Thouand 0olltr1,nd~uCffilJ 

CUfflptuMOQ/'l(ii:d 

h•4l•51 
Ma-N,.w-i ~ -41•1-t 

VSA 

~- ........ , 

.., 

2024-09-05 Chq#:5096 

.. , 
SLINWOLD FARMS 

oo,~ 
A,C•~E 4 D[RTATOM ~ 

1 1-e:,) , ... ~ ,, ~:('(l:1)~464171 

~t'Vlllrr J ~o,.tn...,.,""40CAittloft$~C.·Q 

Cumpur fir(!ncial 
lhll'4l4!il 

~ 10 11.~:!<.IO:""l4t 
vs• 

"" 

$825,000,00 

sns,000.00 

Ut,UC)Lu.ftS 

$849,000.00 

US0050B7 

sm12024 

$U9,DOO.OO 

$781,000.0~ 

c:sy. US005096 

s m,oooon 

U!;COl,.L,\A!; 

~75,1· 

2584 

Page: 10 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

2024-09-04 Chq#:5090 $625 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIC•l'.2fi6 

,._Cl.IE .-.BEJITATOM0.-0 , 
T, {((l;l)~~la f:(.10:1J5'8.ill7' 

$b lt.NIH TW9'11f rlvtlllouuncl DOIJo1nN0CerolS 

Co.,\pttrfa'\Olldol 
BIM ◄Z◄9 

~• •·x '6002-4Z47 

"" 

$ 62S.00000 

LO &DI, ~-.-~,oq.- i. 5 100& 21i00DD□ ,r' 

2024-09-04 Ch #:5088 

SUNWOLO FARM9 
llO)<-

~ . A..l!E"AfAlc...lo;c) • 
Ti( .. lJ~6-llll F':IMl.lJ.Mt,£ t7S 

,,,11r Hw11wd rt.lrty El1111. f~04JWl'ld t)v:1¥5 Ind Ni;i, t,,.,,5 

Co~fi...,ndal 
Bo11-t2◄9 

Monk41e1 MN !5600Z...,.249 

VOA 

2024-09-04 Chq#:5086 

,.,.. 

SUN WOLD FARMS 
i011~8!) 

11Cr,1t: r.l.tjl/11A 10\IC'MI 
' (,.~t-•nn1•.;;a;u.1,lf-,11:tl' 

Eillit HISldr■ d ~'I' 1krw Tho.a .. nd DalinS &nol Nu Cw~t, 

Carpwr f,nonciQI 

80X" 4Z..9 
Markal o MN 56002-42◄9 

2024-09-05 Chq#:5055 

$UNWOLD FARMS 
llOXLtl.i 

.-~,•t.."~uvrr..:1llr.'0Au 
1 (lt.:.'/ -l.>C~III f :OJ'i,l,,I G-lHCI 

P.wk~lun Gra-.11 and l"cal 
PCl l'(QU 
Park~ SD USA 
51366 

""0050 5. ;, .. ,:010111-0101; 

$838 000.00 

US00508a 

.SUll,UOD.OU 

$863,000.00 

6 M1.l,OOD.M .......... 
~- ~?2;a . 
m, .:::..~ 

$81,701.99 

US005055 

DATE 7129./:1.02~ 
h11p;.-rrr, 

IIJl: rJ.).J. 

~°t::,i:-.J;;~~~ 
'"' )Ill~ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-05 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
11u,15& 

.-C.,E, ",LBi:Fll,llflWl~.a·~ 
l l fffi.'l) J ff>:111111 F:(•11.l)~-'& ••~ 

Chq#:5091 

t'4M ..... Uf-pf).t OtU.'-tNI OIPat\ MlltD(lm 

C",npurFinondt1I 
BolC'4Z◄51 

~111 M.N 5b002•42◄9-

U., 

2024-09-05 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIQIC:.4+ • 

..--......e.,eequi.·1.·.>c-,r,o 
tl•a,iJ S,,1(1,Jflle l"11(ll(l;~,n(; 

Ch #:5093 

~t!Jl"9'ml~t,,.rt,wt,,e101;'.la.11,:;i1- "'-o,i:mrt, 

"9mr,ti1rFl11Cn:1al 
8olt' ◄24'3 

Monkal~ MN 56°'2-U49 
v .. 

$886,000.00 

O¼ US005091 

S &t6.00000 

UI CQ...Ah:. 

$86.2 00!).0_!) 

OJI. USOOS09J 

1/lli~O'.U 

S l!IISl,000 00 

li.CJ.□ .1,H.bqba"i lll 1,,5 IC08G2□CIOO□I 

2024-09-05 

• SUNWOLO FARMS 
so,~"· 

4C"~ALl!!CIHAlOM·:lAC 
T: 140~J6t6..3619, F :C03)U&-ol170 

Chq#:5095 

rr,~1Hur,d'rd ~Ol'Tj'~IA'n,CLiUlld c»Jw,tf\d~Cer>lt­

Cw.i,pter Fi~ 
811X4?49 
N'Mlka1GJN-I '600Z-◄249 

$844,000.00 

0:,1.. US005095 

S 144,000.00 

I □ :I.DJ. i?L.E.itr.□ llilll" L.5 ~•o□BL.l.OOOOC,1"_! 

2024-09-05 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
H!/X~,V 

.-::.1 .. c U~:>:JAH'IH~•,n 
- ,~l1~4e-'X!III r ,<Oh, ~~.11'1 

Chq#:5056 

... -•NfMty-tlvet lhll11f.ill'ldk:wnund1ed~hty-tr. .. 1n164 !100 

P11n(sJ:!>11G1.:i!r,1111cifttd 
1•o en1u 
11.JOOIOfl SD USA 
5Jltifli 

$93,485.84 

USODS056 

DATE 1{l.fJJ2/J24 
Nt-1 ~, ,n-r 

U.'SOOL.Mr: 

~JN\IJC-.D~,,_Hl-1S 

... :.; "'.1»Iiu=-:s_~==,=·~·='='='=·=·~~;=-~; · =-:_J 
H .I\ ~ 

2585 

Page: 11 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

2024-09-05 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l'!Cll;ifl!I 

ACIIE. A.U.RT.-Tllt.'O.lill 
- • :&CR1~•6·:\.~- 11 F:IUO\~•lU 

Ch #:5092 

[~t H~fldred'St.-tfltr f our 0,CM.Jnd Ool~\ H.d NO (c-,,1, 

Cinpurflrli2'ltHII 

80114249 
Mwiitl i'N 560)2.,&~,41) 

USA 

2024-09-05 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80),lfl> 

~-~-:n•n~•.u:,r 
l t«w,!M0~111 F C◄ Wl!.4b'l711 

Chq#:5094 

.C.0-»o ......... 1,, .... ,_ 

'-'"1......-J~ '" '" 

Ell;hl H11n1Nd F;fty 'llHI TlltlWJ'ftd: oa:lui and ""a C■nrs 

C111npecrfl(lgl'J(IOI 

8rue'IZ49 

~~•MH S~OOl z4, 
vs. 

2024-09-05 

SUNWOLD FARIIS 
DO!C2•Y· 

J.C)AE,AJ..B.ERTATDI.IGMl 
1: (4CJJ J.!tl 9111 F:(..011~4E--ff'lo 

F'llmcr-CxpiKSllC 
S!OSDalcclaRD 
a:irv:asous,, ,,,,. 

2024-09-06 

$UNWOLD FAflMS 
80)(2(,( 

J0,(,"1~,"1-tlcJllll lO-.t 0.-C-
T: i.tai; ~~► ltl l~ F: l.fU>) 54~tl7\ 

Chq#:5156 

Chq#:5152 

- ~"':'(l,;:.• •.i.11. 
C...i.G..n.J&~ll 

''"foulD68ncxvent.mdradflt.yfll:f 18,•C.O 

$874 000.00 

(J¼ - US005092 

S 8141.00000 

$853,000.00 

O'!A. USOOS094 

LIJl/lOl,i 

$ l~l,00000 

$22,348.11 

US005156 

CAT! 8/26/2024 ,...,oovm 
...... 22,341.11 

$4,750.18 

US005152 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-10 Chq#:5097 

. . SUNWOLD FARMS . • ~!.'~ .. ~ 
BOX~~ -C•~Al •;i,,-111'> , 

AC'rlE,.lLBE;JTATOMWl:i 
T:loCJo)~•&J,111 F:!•t,;;)~46-4 79 

Ni~t:H11rulrtd FortyJaurTJwl.lWnd Dnllm-,dNaCem:s 

Compur flnDncio\ 

B~ ◄ii!-49 

Mankoro MN 56002,-42:◄ 9 

USA 

2024-09-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BO)12&8 

At..flE,N-111:"111.TOhlJAO : 
T• ;•O:.JC1'1!11'tilt F:1-J=.•5◄'~ 

Ch #:5099 

NIIMI Hurodred T11,enty ~011rTho11AIMl tlol w~ ■"d Mo Centi 

ltlffl~•,. fi~QI 
Bw,;<42'19 

2024-09-10 

SUNWOLb tARL'I$ 
ec111ee 

At:\fl:.,Al.tll:Hl,jl,10MO/',I; 
T 1"°3Jb•6-3eli!, ,= 1<\09J~4~41N 

Ch #:5102 

Eight Hundred F0ttY Five ~ar.d Dollafttncl IJo C~M, 

C:ompt.u Fl"'111totll 

BolC ◄Z19 

Mankato MN ~600Z•424P 

USA 

2024-09-10 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
BOK:~ · 

ArHr,11,1nnrr11'ToM0to:i , 
J:1~tl!).UG3e,a F:14Q.l)546-41H 

Chq#:5104 

&ld'.1~•1t,31'P.~fllf""""'-',i~ Oi:,1111 ..,-.J Na(dll 

~a"'l"'lll'~f1,si11c14' 

Elo1t-ti!◄ '1 

Mankulg MN 56002-4249 

USA 

C, 

$944,000.00 

US005097 

!.'2Qf.!llZ4 

$944,IXIO,llU 

$924 000.00 

US005099 

S9Z~,OOU(IU 

$845,000.00 

US005102 

St'.301202;1 

_51145,000.00 

$82_9,000.~0 

US005104 

SI.Z9.000.00 

VSOOt..J,nS 

2586 

Page: 12 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

2024-09-10 ChQ#:5098 

SUNWOUJ F,IRMS .. 
$•~-\Wl5TIM I-
ii..,; 4,~~EfTSOJ , 

001e2,~ 
ACME,kl!!EfllAT-;lt~ 

T, l~C1t5-&&31!111 F 14.D;~oE-<1'2 

N ftU'if:tllDw'l,,t.&9~ IJ.Atrll 'l:;ili~cP,n, 

C0111purflnal'ldol 
eow-4249 

USA 

c .. ~-,lll->" 

2024-09-10 Chq#:5116 

,. ., 5UNWOLD P::AHMS 

'" 

.o~.-.. 
,1.C:MC . llLD[Rl.llli~•nMJ 

T f◄Jl)~ ·3H18. f 1107,•Y<Mlft 

M,n, Hundted ~1'1et!II Th01.11atid D0~1,, 11\d frlo c.iu 

co111pec:r Fnalldul 
Boic42◄9 

M.onla:ito~5600Z--4249 

USA 

2024-09-10 Ch #:5103 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOU~6 

"'C.\IColLPCAT.11-0'AO.t-O 
T (l.['~J~l~llll~ f,:(Cll,};•IW~H& 

[IJhlH~r,drtd rhlrly Fo~rThouHnd OOlltrHnd NaCtnl1 

Co~urP::irai~ 
lox4'Z◄9 

USA 

2024-09-10 

$UNWOLO FARMS 
BOICZGG 

AC:rJ! &l.111".'IUITGMCAG 
T 1~0J)Slll3~•B F !400)!ill~l1S 

Ch #:5105 

El1h1 Hundritd Faurt~lll'n Thauund Cal1111111d N.JCetr.s 

Co~FilWICiol 
Bo.ic42◄9 

~l•lilli H00~◄:4? 

IJSA • 

$939 oo~.oo 
US005098 

8,'29i'?Q~4 

S9JY,UOOUU 

$915,000.00 

US005116 

9f3i20'?4 

$915,000.00 

$834,000.00 

US005103 

8,'J0.'l024 

5, 1)4,00000 

CS OOll•A5 

":.~Ii_;_ 

$814,000.00 

US005105 

Sll-4.00000 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024..09-10 

SUNWOLO FAAM9 
~2K 

AClrlt , .U.OCP""•Tt,l,IGa~ 
t :4C.:lj:1'16'31111 F.(~1'US<lfo.•117R 

eo.,,purFuPM:1m _ 
B.,1< ◄249 

,1,b,Jial•MN S:.C0:-41:4~ 
USA 

2024..09-10 

SUNWOLD FARM$ 

""""' ,'CME,J,.LF.FF.TA~M(I 
I (~:r.f,~!hll\1~ f• ('-lr.J} ;,otG•'IIIV 

SelllJJ[!r Fl Fwms. Truddng LlL 
POllo:r.]90 
Paumna IA US6. 
5l04J; 

2024-09-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B0l<2GG ' • 

""::N!.Al.l!EAUTOMOA,O 
T,(4~Jj .... 8,!tl1' f;(◄ D3)!,IS4179 

Ch #:5100 

~fnr CC: 

Chq#:5157 

-~~~":rs;'~IIM-.. 
C>l.GIIIIY~llnPm 

Ch #:5110 

--~mi..:• ■-NM 
~"'""'"' 

Nine Hul'drtd Scvc:,111"( Fhrt ft'ioulolnd Dollan 1"11 No Ctn ls 

CalTlf)IZrfinanc11I 

lkill'-424.9 

""')//fi! 0.14U!6CCJ-~t 

USA 

2024-09-10 Chq#:5112 

TI> .. -· ., . 

SUrM'OLD FARMS 
11ox2,s 

ACLE .ll(;EPT•T0MO,:.O 
l (~CJJ5Ll>';la19 f:i◄ c:!J!io◄ 5·'17'il 

/ol,nl!-IUl~rff~ ThcJ1-Hncl Dolla:s,rdN=Ctllt1 

Co:i"!J"et1Fn:111Col 
LlolC-42◄!1 

~toMN 56002--4249 

USA 

«,~•11N!""'...,,1 

~ C..Ao~ o.111"' •1 

$911,000.00 

US005100 

S9ll,0000U 

$5,722.01 

USOOS157 

DATE B/26/2024 
.,.11 c::r;i vrrr 

..... .,S,722.01 

Uf:.bc_LARS 

~UNNOLD ~liRMS 
\11;.~r'.l..M 

$975,000.00 

US005110 

9iJl2024 

.s97S,ooono 

$960,000.00 

US005112 

9.'3..'2024 

SW.O,OOl>.00 

1.. llLII.JU.,,.,S 

~g/J__!-

2587 

Page: 13 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

2024-09-10 Chq#:5101 $782,000.00 

PAY 

,o , .. 
onot"­
o• 

Sl.JNWOLD FARMS 
SCXt'tit • 

ACWJ'" A, HFTATCMONI 
f . ':'~ ! l't--J.l tSF;;~l616--tiG 

-~-,'1(11U••_,.U 

_..,._ • ., w,,r 

Se,,enHundrmdEtghryTMl'Thous;tnd D!>il,11.andliQC.nh 

Cli1Pfeet'f"1110ndal 

lo..:4249 
#o'bl•MN!~..,-9 
VSA 

US005101 

1712,IJOl)OO 

IOl □ Hl,l:illliD9P1 i.s ... oa11HOOD00,1" 

2024-09-10 Chq#:5106 

... 

SUNWOLO FA.AMS 
B0..:26' 

~.ALl!CRT,-.TQ,..Q.t.O 
T l~")~l811 F (4lrlj~~1U 

!il:I Hundrwd Sorvtlnty lit111 Thi,uund Dol1-,, ll'ld No C•nb 

Ca!flpurfinaneiol 
llo)(-1249 

lil,;a,,,l..,rbW,,:,6Clil-t~ 

USA 

2024-09-10 Chq#:5111 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
• ,.. BOX:M& • 

• .-.ctJLAL!ICRT.-.TOl,IMD 
I :40)),40-Jal~. t!lol~J~5&17~ 

Nne Hun:lr1clSlatyS1..wn lhouHnd Dull•1,•nd No C't.-U 

C0PlptuF1nm1.~ial 

io;c:.112'"49 

/ll'.anka.1oNJ-J 56002-4.!-49 

USA 

2024-09-10 Chq#:5113 

$678,000.00 

US005106 

8130!2024 

S 6?8,00000 

"JSDC.LNl6 ~···~ 
USN;YJJ._:., 

::: JC;~~~~~~-•".::=::)~~!_'r_~_=_'-:_-

$967,000.00 

US005111 

59/iT,00000 

$958,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
8'.:'l"li!6f' 

,.Cl,l!,ALiEf.Ti\TCW.o ... o 
T;l"V:1'.1~•~~•9 ~.i◄ OllS,,16- ◄ ITP 

-~~~':!~"- US00511J 
• lo:al-T,&6 71'111 

Hin• Hunchd tifty Eqht lhou:und DoltrL and I.lo C.Wl 

C'~trf~;.1 
90<M ◄249 

~ftMH" 56G""4t(t 
V5A 

9!]'2024 

s!iln,rou.oo 

L&OOU.,.AS 

~ x t}~ 
.,. - ---.. ~~ -, .. =-
... c:====:====----



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B0)20G 

ACMl!!,AI.BErTT"-tDMIIMI 
T:(~CJ;~&-38113, F:C◄ OJ)&-46-~•7; 

Chq#:5114 

Nin'"Hurldr, dForyyTh"pTI,ouillfl<I Coll;,rs;,ndt.ll)(et'IU 

Compnr Fi'la,.clat 
·o .,. 
~0!11 , 

Ba.42'19 

MOlllla1ow.J 5600Z-4l419 

2024-09-10 Chq#:5107 

$943,000.00 

USOD5114 

"tMU....., 
• SIJ~ l:,ta1<1,1!, 

PER. • ~#JIJ.._:_ 
PEA. C::t::=::==:=:: 

$993,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS • •~~•,mn~,•• 
--• l ~l1 , ,,, 

cj,'I, 
US005107 

llUX~f'5 " , .. -•-111 
,I.CI\IE,AtBHIU.l•~LIOAO 

T, (.:Ct)~ll •:M1n, f 41•Jli!'l4t.-<117~ 

lilfllt~~-,J~,M~,tll:il,lli ia,1.1!-.0(.r1111 

Cc"1purf1nano:.111I 

•o 8ax ◄249 ... 
:lit.KR 
or-

~-1• Al,,.,, 5U»l.-4i◄t 

USA 

2024-09-10 

SUNWOLD FAFIM$ 
oo.-:~ 

t,Ct.lE,l,LeERT~TOt.l•lAC 
::1-10JJ~•o~a1t, F ;~)fo15-<1 1;u 

Chq#:5109 

Nin•Hundr.d EigJ,tvC1n•Th0u11nd Dnlla,.amd l,.00tnu 

CoinpttrFlnar..:lol 

Balf4249 

~11./a'iN i:: KG2'• •t 49 
USA 

{l,'),'2024 

S99l,OOD00 

u.,-0..q,uiwa I 

... ~c;=~~==='"=!§;~~•~=/1===· = 

$981,000.0~ 

US005109 

$ 9-'ll,OOUUO 

U6C-!'lllAR6 

: ~~====-='"~?5;. >=•-~·~·=/==·== 
;i, □ I. □ 1 i!I.E.!:iE.O'ia' 1,, l , 1'C□ "l8 • □□□□□,.. 

2024-09-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"°''"' ACl.l? . ,o,i.8E'ITJ.TaMDAC 
T:(•00• ~4~>919 f(40J)54!l(11& 

Chq#:5118 

Elld'itM.lnd•ed1w,nf¥F111eThi,~nd Doll,11,ndN~C,nts 

CompurFW)Cll'lc:lol 
Box 424-9 

MmikatoMN !:i6002•42-4';1 
USA 

$825,000.00 

US005116 

-$ 82S,OOOOO 

u.SOCt.V.RS 

~:'ifiill~ 

2024-09-10 

SUNWOL.D FARMS 
nax:>r.f, 

~ME,.-.LBEAT,.,Tlll,'(IAO , 
T t~!rlJ!'>ol~ ~Pm r r•n1_.!'>ol1i,..,1A 

2588 
Page: 14 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Chq#:5115 $926,000.00 

••=.";'~':!:':':!,h.._ " US005115 
• ~•,IC~• lt 

N111e H1,1nd,ed Twen1~ $,1 lhOoJs11nd Oollllr~ IJ!'ld lio Ctn!~ 

CompurFin11P1ciol 

5 926,,000,00 

!...!l. [IQUAJII: 
80114249 

Pknlmto MN 5t>002-4Z-4!1 
USA .... ~~==== .. =~~~?§~· .o;•-~·~/J.~==·~= 

2024-09-10 Ch #:5108 $988,900.00 

.. , 
SUNWOLD FARMS -... ~ .. ~--.. -, ;,,o,.~1nto::... 

''""" !.1,ME .-Ln, nU,TOIIIO,l,'J 
T: 1.UJ) ~tti 211,, F: :4o.:;) 5411-4179 

Nini Hundr~d E•ihl'/ Elihl •~ous.1nd 0011~1~ l~d No CC'Jll5 

Co"ptCl"Fin.rot1cil 

BClll ◄ Z49 

Mt:lnkatoMN !56002--42-49 
VSA 

C-•~3.1•• • ..,o •rr 
US00510B 

g,']!10.N 

5 ~83,000(10 

1.0 10 L H ,c.q,oq,,. 1.S J'DDIJ6BJJ0000-f 

2024-09-12 

SUNWOL0 FARMS 
80.IIL'fti 

11r,MF I. ~FATATOMJ-.o 
T:(~:~liAIII> F:1~11111~♦..1'7~ 

Chq#:5117 

EiatnHuna",dThlrf'tFCL1rTht1u1w1nd Dt1llar1m<:1NOC:tnll 

Cornpurfir,,oncilll 

~-424'1 
Moil'N>lo MN 56002-424'1 

USA 

2024-09-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOXZE~ 

,i,CMI' ""1.lll::>IIA'•)IJOAO 
,- ~33)546391~ F 1¥.13)~11~ 

Chq#:5119 

tl1htHundredSloteenThoil!'r.d coll1111~dNot;;1n11 

Comptel" Fll!Qridlll 

b-4249 

Mcnkct0MN 56002-4249 

USA 

$834,000.00 

SSH,OOOUU 

$816 ! 00.00 

US005119 

$il6.000,00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-12 

SUHWOLO FARMS 
i,o,c·-

1<rK Al llf"RTA TtlM'.ll\.'I 
1 ; (,<D)~lill! Hl f : t'I0') ~+!>-4'ill 

Chq#:5120 

C,, l~:';':';!.. .... .. ""' 
.:., ..;...: •n • • •• t 

£11hl H\iadrl'd nn r~~nd tl0U" an~ 11:o cru 

Col'll~cct"Fl-w!cfol 
Bnx 42<1~ 

lt.&AAl!tt .MN ~iilf.'Oi 
USA 

• ' SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX2l!~ • 

,10:1,CAl.D[RlAlJl!(lol.Cl 
T,(4DJ)1'11J.1118 ~: M,Jj ~'lll', 

Chq#:5125 

54.'•Cll ~illldrt>dS~lt Fi•ll'Thll~,•ntl Dal••I ■n or.o ctru 

CompurFin111.:iol 
Bo• ◄i249 

.Yanl.alo MN 51:1002,◄ Z<ll'il 

""" 

2024-09-12 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
IIOX~~ • 

A.eME.ALBl!l'IT,r,ToLloA.D 
1" f4:Jl)~G,l81~ ~. f~~l)5'1~•~1711 

Chq#:5123 

E•s"IMund,~ l-0'1\ITtiouund C::illJ •,and NoC.nu 

Compu:r Finn:1c11 
ia.1'4loll!' 

McnkAID MN 56DOZ◄ZO 

us, 

$81 0,O00J!0 

US005120 

9."41•'2024 

S 810,IHJl)IXJ 

$775,000.00 

US005125 

9iS.r.!:Ol.f 

775,000.00 

$840,000.00 

US0051 23 

9i5::z0::?4 

~0,000.00 

ID .1,0.1, i!l,f.~L O'i .. -.s ..-coea.000000..-

2024-09-12 
I 

SUNWOL.D FAR/IIS 
1:. , .-,,i, 

,r.e,1,r.i,_OERTA111MrM 
T/lc'I G--E~ 0 l"'; i◄ 03)~,i II.'!' 

'"'Olr. h~ 1Uf11dlt.DU&a'ld nine~J ood 67 .' , LIii 

~ C.rain .,,10 ~ 
PO ,._ U 
Pnrb~'\ SU I.IS,\ 

5"'' 

DATE 9/2.'202◄ 
11M 00 TTl'Y 

..... 100,090.57 

'fJ. O · --------

2024-09-12 

SUNWOLD .FARMS 
~26c 

,\Clr,IE.. .UBEf\1,. 1•)'.tO,,,O 
1'\ t-lOJ:• $,,1~ 3'11 F 14031M~ 17Q 

2589 
Page: 15 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Ch #:5121 $715 000.00 

._, .. - ...... 'C'I ....... US005121 
U l~• .. 1il'II! 

s,w•nHundr.dJiftHr,Thau1;and Dal 1111ndNoC.nu S? JS,OOMO 

C'11n,,urfin11~al • 
Bo1'"'42◄9 

Mmikato MN 56002-4.249 
us• 

l,lt,DOl. Af.S 

":·75:,...;..._: 

l □ rnl21.,E,9LQl:Ju1 1,,5 ,•'CCHSO□CD□I 

2024-09-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

""""' ,\CM~M..BEf'TATDIIIBM> 
• :•0015-lf.381Bf t.(c:li5"&._17, 

Ch #:5124 

.. ~~~-:-◄:-- -
, -~~ ... . .... , 1, 

(1~cHundt1dT..,.l'HYSe...-n Thriu1 ■n~ tlnll••.&nd No C.nu 

Compur Fimnciol • ' 
~lf-l.24!ill • 

11.An..,_ ,,,N 5,o0Ql .. , t 4, 

"" 

2024-09-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
!10.l';Zr.6 

J,C\IC Al[![Rt.i,TQM()A~ 
1:1 ♦03J~o~e10 r :1<100)~t;•115 

Chq#:5122 

. -~.:.•.-:.· ~· 
<-<P•• •• 11•1!, 

Eil'htHundltdiiKty!;i!wn'T1ia,,.,~d c;,,11,,. a,nd:N::i CoinlS 

Compeer financ,nl 

"""'"249 
~•4a' ~~lt f' 
us, 

$827 000.00 

US005124 

lll7,4'.100.00 

$867,000.00 

US005122 

861,000.01) 

.l,O IQ I i!l.,li'H,0'1-' 1.,S , 1008&?00000.-' 

2024-09-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l:l-0:<200 

,o,,::l •l:,IU,~•IATl)L'OA•> 
I ("'T.l l ~ ◄+ ;H1~ = ,~O:lil4t-' l ~i 

PMIS\on «atSn.:lllll ~l!led 
PO Bu11 U 
PDmeon SC \JS,\ 
!;7366 

-~ ... "~~~-
~· ,..,_ 1, 

--· - ~102, 165.62 

US005149 

OATI: 9,'2/202◄ 
MN .:., n n 

·•~102, 155 62 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-13 

m 
™' t'P'litl' 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
5:;;.xas 

i,Ct.lla,1'.Lti!:.tHAl~•ACAC, 
T:L~~~6"8J81B r,+:-l:5l8t110 

Sern~tr F1 Farms Trud:ing W:: 
pQea,,390 
P~uuna v.. US-' 
51046 

2024-09-13 

SUNWOLO FARMS 

1'':',«_,.,"::'!l!Tf"'10Nl 
11-.cll!o'IOJIIUI FM!'.l.t1~-4IJ!1 

Chq#:5263 

Chq#:5129 

"'' EiQhl fl~mlfe-:t Thil'l'I' four T~Jlld DallltS ~nd No C~t,h 

Ccm131:ufi1JJ11clcl 

8o:ir-iZ"l9 

~l,111~, NQ11_.l(li) 

us• 

2024-09-13 

SUNWOLO FAFIMS 
;1:;1:2u 

ACW E.ALBE.RiA TCl',ICl\'.I : 
, •~154,n,e, F(~oo:~e ◄11e 

Chq#:5127 

~~1,~n,.,.t,...,-,o.ta,, .. Ho~ 

Ca,np9U Finonaol 

8o•'IZ"l9 
~ t• ~.N ~2AH9 
USA 

2024-09-13 

$1.JNWOLD FARMS 
eC>.21!~ 

AC'Mi. l..:.DER:"Al'<>\I°"~ 
T: (4GIJ) J•E.:iill ~ (.Ao;D; &'" •179 

1'111111:• Time EApress LlC 
esas Dakota RD 
Como.a SO USA 
S,JlJl 

Chq#:5261 

$10,964.12 

US005263 

OA.ff 9/2/2024 
'""40D'fm 

• 0 10,964,12 

$834,000.00 

US005129 

Q.:6,1201~ 

1 u-1,Mo.on 

U:i DOL..AFIG 

~CJ) • ~ 

P"A ---~~--;?~ .. J .. 4~-~•~-

$863,000.00 

US005127 

!116.•:!024 

$86],000 0D 

111'-CU.,1"2, 

... "=$/}. 
H."c--.... 

$23,482.80_ 

US005261 

DATE 9/2.'2024 
""4 DO ~~lY 

• 0 23,482,80 

IJe::-C,:.J.>AS 

2590 
Page: 16 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

2024-09-13 Chq#:5130 $680,000.00 

SUNWOl-D F.ARMS 
'90X2E<i 

ACM.E , A.lM'."11,',•c\lC.IJI 
ll-OT.5,<.l,lalll

1
F:(•Ol:5,0,E417';. 

c''°"'f'CcrF.-.v,ckl 
!ki1e·.11z.119 

MonkDlo MN 56DOZ·4Z◄9 

USA 

US005130 

S 680.00000 

2024-09-13 Chq#:5128 $852,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS oc,_ 
.N:C..._G(.lrr,ITW~ 

l t MOJJ"4fJE "<l, , tt0'.IU16·••7' 

£iihl t1undl'Nf1ftylwt1 Tho\lSand 001l,1~.111d NoCtn1i 

Qi,npurfincincio:il 

8oK12◄9 

H,,w,1i11•M.'I 5c4CN:--'l"I> 
USA 

US00512B 

S 3~:?,000 00 

... ,oc-.~ 

'"' :::==-=~~:~~2'§=··~'!4t.,~l~~~:..-
"k ~ 

lD rn J i!I.E, 'ili,O1:ill" lo 5 JOOB,5 i!0OOO:J"' 

2024-09-13 Chq#:5126 $871,000.00 

.,, 

SUNWOJ.O FAR"'IS 
BOX26f 

.-:-.MF'-IRFAli\1,~10/10 
T: {41J"Jl~~.Jtjl~ F t•UJ:~e .. ,n 

£1lhl tt11nd1td $114nt~ On~ T~l/ld Dollm 1nd M Ctn11o 

C,o1Jf1w•FilVICal 

Bo,.'4Z49 

Mri11•i\W ~◄Z.•9 
U5A 

US005126 

9/6,'20~ 

·, 171,00000 

"'"""" 
~7¾Jl~ 

rn.a.a,i!a.E.•H.o~,_. 1.,5 ..-ooauoca□ o,,• 

2024-09-14 Chq#:5265 $1,577.9~ 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~011".'Ql 

AC~•C,.-.LBEATF,.lUMI.,..: 
T(Ul3)!H:M1R F(.IC(:151C.41i'O 

- ~-~~M-

"""""'-' .. IU'"tll 

·--o~lllCIU1ondMtuld.-.d 1~r,,ar.alldS01100 

US00S265 

DATC: 9/2/2024 
M)t!DYY'r"f 

-1,517,90 

S·..W-,',OI.DP,.,.._,!i ~sTrucklng 
ll5lll80lhAv,a 
M1t.i:-wli11 l~N USI\. 
56L58 : ~Alk:~,:=~~~=,=x~~~•rr~~== 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-17 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
~::ix~ 

~ - i:r t, 111 i::-._TCJ/ O,!.O 
IM1".U \t.._,. , •~~,u.-, 

tml!lllllk!r!H'Tf~~"\1,::-,a. 
P.0.0o,c:J2G07 
Ci~rdforks r1D U!;,\ 
!:8~08-2607 

2024-09-17 

SUNWOLD FA.RMS 
llCKZfE • 

.U:ME.A.BEFr.A·c•'Ja.to 
.,. ,~t-"(,)4' • ,.,.io,;~,, ,1 

Chq#:5260 

.. ~:JM":'t~:~':~-~•111. r--n• 
r_.1._ouw~erlr,T1 

Chq#:5158 

· ~~~--·~ c.-,i;,.., .. L..- 111 

Nln11Hunhd 51:ity ThciuHnd Doll1r,1nd N~t'lobi 

Cum~ur flna,,cidl • 
Boac-.2'49 
Mankato MN ~6002-4~"9 

U5A 

2024-09-17 

, • SUNWOLD FARMS 
80.1;2!5 

A:'c"J.F- .l,1fli"RTA1'0~IQ-.Q T 

T114':~J!ol•llllll, f ' ltil1:•S4~-<IIY~ 

Chq#:5134 

$3,148.56 

US005260 

DATE ,.a~"J~;i~J 
" 13,11856 

$960,000.00 

US005156 

'.).'\ilil02-4 

So 960,00UOO 

$951,000.00 

US005134 

S951,0fJO.OO ·-""-•'".ftt0:."'-l'ill hl,-.~.;,i._~ 

Co~ur Finaric1cl 

Box'-4249 
Mcdiol1111-..~1◄24 't 

U6A 

v.s oou.,.:~ 

'" -----7"5"-;~~_._--"''. ... J/"'-'..__=·=­
PE:k; 

2024-09-17 Chq#:5136 

• -~~ti''t::'1':!atll""IR • 

Nln1HundrrdlhinyAv11Th,-.iundOoll1r,.andNcC11r,I.< 

C~1uFinanciol 
Ba,t-4Z49 

co..-:.,+r.-,Al!m-111 . 

$935,000.00 

US005136 

9i"9i2024 

S 9}5,000.00 

IJS)Ol.L.AAS 

M,,Ol'lo~U~ 

Marbto.MN 56002°4249 

USA : ____ · ; .. 9 _~-~~· ... "'_i!~-· -

rna.01,ai;.qc.01:111• 1,.s ,,•aocus □o□□□~• 

2024-09-17 

.,.. 

SU~WOLD FARMS 
BOXZEiti 

ACMl'.AlRF~TATQUOA, ' 
T:L4WJ~ltl~ijll:! F :am1~•6-•I~ 

Morikato~ 56002-4249 
USA 

2024-09-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~l,)~26~ ' 

:.CME ALBEP""ATClf,110,lr,O 
1;('tl;)~411~0111_ I' (;CJJ''IHI~ 

2591 

Page: 17 of25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Chq#:5159 $881,000.00 

US005159 

$B81.00DD0 

ll6 OOLl:."S 

• :,u.,,.,r.:.v•,....,.S 

Pl~ ~ 
p; q e--

$968,000.00 

US005133 

9,19.'2024 

NintKufldr~ll1,.IVE•~1Thou,1nd Oo1a"andt10C,,n15 

Cllr!lpar fiicw:1a.l 

196!,00000 

BDX'l249 

Jk.r.J.:.r,»..\I !5UI01..f,H:~ 

• USA 

2024-09-17 

SUN WOLD FARMS 
AOXU.~ 

AC',IE,Al..8:R1A10'JOH.I 
T ... r.~)~t0-3~111 r•1"'-"11;~4'i·• IH 

Cinpeerf111Gf1C1al 
Boit4i!49 

2024-09-17 

SUNWOLD FARMB 
80Xl6d 

Af,MF, .t,11>1'1'1TA.T0l-'CAC 
T l<t"JS:~t~1~ f:(41CIIS4li~1711 

Ch #:5135 

... C,~lll,Ll,WEIUR•l-

( .._-:..A_.,-,,. ,--, . 

Chq#:5137 

"irw Hundred Tw1t11y51li:Tha~u,nd OoFm and No~ 

Cgmpur Fil,u11c1al 

Bc,1142i9 

$944,000.00 

US005135 

9.'9i2024 

S 944,DOOOO 

$926,000.00 

US005137 

.S 916,,00000 

JS tlOLl...lr."'=S 

t~o,-.,,. 
Mar'.a10 MN !5600Z-◄ l49 

"' :Cc:c, ~~~75~-~-t_:;L:,::·~= 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-17 

,\ SUNWCX.D FARMS 

ACMi:: ... ~:::i":'-~',l(.J.tl 
l:t4;)):S46]818 P.l◄ O,l;~e-4i,~ 

Chq#:5138 

s...., ot111111;111'11fC.:-,fJJ,,),,.IQ<40.-.wt..,~Glm 

Compccrl';..onc(al 
iie1114ii!49 

MIJl'lko10MN 56002•42◄9 

2024-09-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIOlc:Nli 

ACV,E,AlBl:'fl.t,lCMQ.IO 
T: (~)5'1f)CIIOr-~15'l41n 

Chq#:5140 

frlNHll'ldrd5tvu.tw'1Rhl1'10UAl'ld Oon1r1ndlf1JCenU 

ea.,..,.,.Finonclcll 
ew: 4249 

~IG MN 5WIJ2·◄249 

USA 

~4-09-17 

, ' GUNWCLD FARMS 
' l',C/1:~U, • 

' ACl.'E,M.BEl'TAT0UIWI 
T:('4315'6•:;KIID r ·,•c21~•6-11?t 

Chq#:5131 

Hnl tvidt•d Eilhti- l'llroThold.lnd Ool~r1 lt'C No ~nu. 

Cm,npur FlnllllC:ial 
8',1(41249 
,\,l.ank.10 MN 56002..tZO 

us, 

2024-09-18 Chq#:5163 

SUNWOLD F"ARMS 

-

1-"".!'U•t,_\JI" ...... ,. .. "-'" 
110 .. 2~5 • C...~ M'l>'l' 4'1 

l'<:Mr:, 1\1"/"Plllll)IAQA(I 
T14:l))~J111&, Fl4·:JTo ~li-'1J!i' 

S.-..nKl.lndrHf<1rtylfJllt'Thout111d Doll1u1ndf{oCS11S 

Con1f1Hr FNl!d1I 

Bu◄249 

• c:f7'" 

$760,000.00 

9!9,'202' 

f '!60,00000 

$978,000.00 

USOOSHO 

4!1o.-201A 

$9,S,OO0fiO 

$982,000.00 

usoos,31 

S91Z,U0O.O0 

$748,000.00 

US005163 

9/11,'2(124 

S 1.ll8.00000 

1'I IKlj ,>INII 

~..01.6"'4 

Malllca.10.IAN .56002-◄2◄ !1 

USA 
•ER "'~cu'r.'a«nJ#lt 

•EA 4 .. ::::::::::::::-

2024-09-17 

6UNWOLD F.ARMS 

"""" •CrAI:, ALllUUn TIIMCA.1 
T:(cj546-3&·.B f'(~Q~5~1U 

Primit Tffl!Ellprl!!lisllC 
8SQ S0.~lll RD 
Ccn:Q :SC USA 
>mo 

2024-09-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS ..,,,.. 
.OC\iE,..._l!EAT&T-)lr,luA,u 

t , (ct:fi, ◄ 11:wuH F 1ffl!',,~1<11 11t, 

2592 
Page: 18 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Chq#:5262 
• CU\alll0Nllff/lTPP•4-

",u,,il,,- -«lW••1 

Chq#:5139 

$42,302.50 

US005262 I 
DATE 9(9{202.4 

""""""' 
U•4.?,JU2.50 

Ui.UC&.vit-S 

y-i~i<;;;r/" 

$981,000.00 

US005139 

!iltlfL'WlJ 

lu'6!#d l i1t.-.OM~u, ~ Hll tallft 

~ccrl'fl1Qlldal 

$9Bl.OO0OO 

" " U:S. OOI .Na 
Ba.itli2◄9 

~~•P.•J ~ -•H-t, 
USA 

2024-09-17 

.. ... 
""" .. 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
Bl»'.?.i~ 

,\~M!,A.L.l'l:IITAT,JI..IOMI 
T: l.:JJ)~JIIIB,F14,»)~6-41'P 

MIIIWlfoMN !i6002--42◄9 

U6A 

2024-09-18 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
oo,-

.-.ct.I!:, l!J.El[lff,i,T(»,jOA~ 
1.:IICQ):I0•:>9111 ~=l<IICOl~~a•·•t 

75i..:-
10 ,oi. 2&..c qcoq.- 1.. s toaCils Lcoooo • .i 

Chq#:5132 $977,000.00 

US005132 

'jlf.J,7024 

~YH,UIJODD 

... ___ -_ .. __ 2!)_ ·--J~ .... 17'-'--_·_ 
'"',. 

Chq#:5162 $826,000.00 

-~~~·'a'!.""'....._ US005162 
~..._~o ,...., \ as 111 

(IJll,'ln2A 

lfst,1 Hllf\drrd fw,,nty$■ ThOUJ9"CIOt.11111...c!Hgtrnt, 

GampurfltmdclJ 

i i:uu oo ........... 
" , .. Bv1C ◄249 

~nkala MN ,6002•4249 

USA 
'"' _ 1»\"-""~-\"-~··_•_,.._•_·,_--_ __ _ 

'"' 



ewe 

2024-09-18 

SUNWOLD fAAfltS 
60)12C,C -

M;M(. ~tll;Vi.,TOl.!0£0 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Cha#:5161 

~-•~;:~:.--
T.HOJ)~,~tll F.l"Nj~ll41?0 

li(J'11 tti.:n91'rd filty ,;w Th DI.Iii rid OollJtl 1nd NO Q:nn; 

Con.pt.efi1W"1e1nl 
Bq,)( ◄2 ◄ 9 

$855 000.00 

US005161 

9/llr.:024 

S 85S,-OOO.OO 

rn1, □ 1,~1.r.qr.oc:iu• 1.s ,,•ooass □o □a □~• 

2024-09-19 Chq#:5164 $927,000.00 

' • s~WalD-FARMS .. , ........ ""'''~ -· ..i .. , ... ., ... 

&' 
US005164 

PAY 

....... u-~•·~··· 
J.CUE , ,t.lPl'Rl.LiC\IC,,.O 

T ("'llll ~~-J21N F 14M; ~~!1-,1:.171 

Nlfll Hundred Twtllt'/ ~,n ThouMnd Dalian ll'lli 'fCI C•nu 

'°Ill''"' Fir>ancial 
8Dx4249 

Mrri<alo MN S6002-U-19 
us, 

2024-09-19 Ch #:5166 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX:!65 

.1,C~1~All',E.PTAT(lf>l()AO , 
I :•u'-!~£~lillll F \~f?:15(5-~11& 

p,,fHJ¥"'Olf0,..<11lt».lr-o ~1t1.a.. ..... ,~. 

Comptuf1nancicll 

9ox1Z19 
Nalho111 AW 5600t-4l49 
us, 

• =-i.::.~--,...,"'''",. .. ,,, 

2024-09-19 Chq#:5168 

S~WOLD FARMS 
t!U.1!2~6 

AC'-'E,Al.fEAT,-T~tl(ll\u 
l 1i.:C~l!Mft•J.!!1tl F 1t:T.115•11i""ll9 

~ Kun6'td [,Jht'f T"'O ThcM,,"'"'1 Dnll!IH •1111 Nt:>Citnu 

Coi,opeu fiio.ol\ci,,I ·• 

Bo•<fl4!J • 

sim;2024 

$927,00000 

U100ll.,\MS 

l,.,,,N~F"1M \k~ 1'1 •,XW.• 

$906,000.00 

US005166 

s90a,OOOM 

U.] oo,J.IJIS, 

~"-i~t~~0~$ 

$782,000.00 

US00516B 

S1S2,000llO 

J&rlOlL-'P., 

~WJl,Of~ 

MorMlt&NN 560Dl•4Z49 
us, 

"" ~~~'-"-'_, 

O'CR ,. 

2593 

Page: 19 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

2024-09-18 Chq#:5160 $871,000.00 

SUNWOLD fARl,,S - ~~~u:,- US005160 

"'""" ACUC..RMITT,t,TWGAO 
T: (,!;llll6361) r:Mtr.11~~119 

E,1ht Hund~d Srwe,ity Ot11 ThciMnd no1i.-rs1r.d N; Cel'lts: 

Coq,,eufinanci11I 
8,ol( ... 249 

lkM:ar• MN 5c:OD'J~OI 
us. 

91'11'::?(l.:J 

5171,00000 

US CCLI.AAS 

~i'Jl, f°"""' 
~.ae:o>T 

"'" '.l\\l~,c:, 
RJI M' r-----

2024-09-19 Chq#:5165 $917,000.00 

.. SUHWOL0 FAl:U.1$ -~~-;~111•- US005165 
• , .. '-•·~w-,.. , ,. D0Ji:26Ci 

AC'JE.ALl!ERT.111TOJ.1.tlA.0 
T; (iell 5411-&10 F, (io:J'J 5,&$-4178 

Nin•Hund, .. dSllvCntocinTho,,tund D1:la-J.•n,ON&Ca11t1 

Comp!.u Fnint:iol 
81D(,4249 

t,t,a1'1i1111t•».N~-1,,fjl 
us, 

9!]~,'20~4 

-S,1117,00000 

L~ OOIL.aJ'L~ 

SLWIIOLJU:I.IS ~,;~o~ 
PER·-~,-----_ ______ _ 

2024-09-19 Chq#:5167 $883,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l!C-.. 261i 

* ~=--i::=r:-~~ ,..,,. US005167 
ci.i,0,.,, .. ,..11 

AC:~•t J.....6UITATO,..f1An 
T;l~Ci31~6:i~•~ f f1Dl),5;16 .. •'ll;g 

El,hlHLlnd~d ~lgh",''T11rt1 lhou\,AIIIII Ooll.,s•nd N4~m~ 

Corri~u-P:lncincia.l 

Bo1t ◄2◄9 

USA 

2024-09-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
:X.:~200 

ACLE A....::!tlll.,T')l.!jl\C 
...... ,..► ... "k¼~W..:'! 

PoJrtstonG.·,1-, llld tl!l'd 
f'OAD\U 
p,l,~OII S,) USA .,,., 

Chq#:5151 

S115J,OC0.00 

U$C:OL.Un!. 

.. ,-..o.;,,-,11-1 

~~Hh vt-«"°""'-' 
rrh _~ 

$94,879.98 

US005151 

DATE gJ9,'20H 
H'l DD\rn 

UA-,~~ 

'>-£~ 
_,....--___ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
JU})l<'IS 

,'.C,,1E,•Uti-l "Troll(.-,:j 
- ; i'l:l'Jl:'G )J1 8 f ,.~:J..1:-1.oM•t-:"tl 

- : :.~Y.,,.( ~, t.Mo 
~~b .. --. ft 

-··,\llfl lilLY•ilk thD.JSan.1 ~ ur l'Mmd·cd 1Dlly·l<l• n .1~ 11 100 

Pa rlo::m :,11C,.;,iut11ldFeed 
POBoxu 
ParkstCII SI) us:., 
!,1366 

2024-09-20 

SLNWOLD FARMS 
8Q)ll;,t/J 

11(" 1.lf", AlPFRlA-C,_.CI.C 
T ('l.'3)!1,i! tl~~l cl F 4•Wi~~..i.17\I 

Chq#:5170 

- ~~';!~UIIII 

' ~ ·· ·••ii' . 

fl,h1 Hu,dred ElilhrvSwwtnTIIDL111nd' Dl:lll1111ftd N~ CtnlS 

Co~urfinontlal 
. ao~ ◄i?'49 

$96,466.31 

US005150 

DA.11:: 91912021 
!4'1UU TYTI' 

·••!.16,'1 66 31 

$887,000.00 

US005170 

9/lJi:!.02-4 

1187,00000 

U6 00U..:."5 

• UttAOIO IJMI 

Manka.1a MN 56002•4Z'49 
U5A 

FEF \\l,~w,o{«-,.'I, 

PFF - • 

2024-09-20 Chq#:5172 $865,000.00 

. ' SUNWOL.D FARll!S ~• m:~r~:.~- US005172 
BOX2C,~ 

A:::M~. ALe..tl'IT_.,T0t.'0AO 
T: ("-CJ"1MSUl8 F:14o:l1!-IS.,1?~ 

! •she l'IUndl~ Solt¥ Fi~ Th(ll!H nd Dou ... , .l~d frrtO Cf'IU 

Compurfillo:u,clal 
llo,c 4249 
,thlnka10MN !i600Z-4Z49 

US• 

2024-09-20 Chq#:5174 

,--; • SUNWOlb FARMS 

.. ... ..... 
" 

80K2eG 
.1Cr.E..IILB!.flll\1C.LIO-'O 

T: ,~D:l) ~bJUII! F" tt<;Q)~C ◄ IN 

Cti11"4J<U Fnlnc la l 
So1t4249 

~to MN 5!:1002-41◄9 ., .. 

... 

9.'IJ/20~11 

11165,000.00 

U SOCLL4AS 

~~l'.1/1,1,11 

~!"t--"'"'',.., 

$943,000.00 

US00517~ 

9/ 13!:2024 

$ 90 ,00000 

2024-09-20 

SUNWOLO FARMS ..,.,.. 
M;>l/f • .t.\.8~1\lATl)l.1 111,0 -

T: (t :13J $66lll l& ~ 1'"' ~11' 

2594 

Page: 20 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Chq#:5169 $894,000.00 

lit.MH\lndrt dN11111yFour Th11la1t'ld DcD111and H0 Cer.ts 

~ol!IPt-er Fnin<1ol 

S 1194,000 00 

9oio:4Z49 

~,.11 Ja>.~5e0:?l-t.l◄f 

U5A 

2024-09-20 Chq#:5171 $862,000.00 

SUNW.e,~~!ARMS e t:::.t;:,-::::.- """' •• ..-..~ - w-,•• . 
Act.' E 4Ll!Ef:.A lc.MQJ.;:i 

T !• CJ l lli•O-Y.11Q r i•C::15"0-417' 

I Ni.lldl fd ,-m•t-• oft:41,.u1d ~tt.'t"II N.)(liiln 

Co!ttJr;crF1'1Q/1ciol 
8ol(42'19 

Mo"'o1o MN MOOZ-4249 

u•• 

2024-09-20 

9UHWOLD FARMS 
l!IOX~ 

...CWE ALE!ERT.t,T'QLIQ)J 
T: (40~)5'11·~111, ~ :COil~•IJ"J 

Chq#:5173 

-~"""'""" .. ''""··-
C,ef .&n o o l .... 11• 

N~I Hurdrld Ahy Ei,htTnou:uind Da- l.1n.1nd No Ctrlt 

Co""'Hr FVW!clo I 

US005171 

?t lli~-0.U 

SS6?,000,00 

$958,000.00 

US005t7:l 

!>/1)/2024 

S 9-"1,00000 

U IL n,nl!.AAS 

ia>Plii!.<119 

M4""41D MN !i 6002:-4Z◄9 

U5' 
~u.i;~~ 

2024-09-20 Chq#:5175 

PM 

SUNWOLO f"AANIS 
9-01\W:! 

AChl~ Af.l:l~H'i,\:~o,,c 
T: 14(.13)6,40;)8•1 F (4c::!:lb4&-u·,o 

~ttl~ lll ::C•~~h,;w,,f Oo '!4'1·1.-KtC..t 

COIT'Ptuf~I 
Boit -4249 

vs• 

HA r 

$571,000.00 

US005175 

9/IJ.'2024 

S. 5?1,000 .00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-21 Ch #:5177 

SUNWOLD FARMS --~!':':!'::":IIHSl,loo 
00)(29' 

.-oJE, A.L9£AT41'c:t.l OA~ 
r ;,l)G),0 3811 f':@15A&-( •1t 

Nlt1tH\.1111hd 1hirty Sl• 1h1111W~Q Qg.l,flind l'lo c,.~,1 

C111t1parFll'IIIOdol 
Bax ◄Z◄9 

(1,1.t.• .. .,. r.,.,. 

2024-09-21 Cha#:5179 

,.: ' SUNWOUJ FARMS 
flOJ:HG 

AC\l!.olil.8?n111-0,..r~ 
1, (,CJl ... D•:M-11 F:1,tl).T,64lc1'5 

111111 .. wnd•tdr.llllN•''~''""'~nd Otl~, ... dtto<:tnl• 

COlllpHrfil'lant:i.::il 

II.0.11"249 
,.__&111.14'1 !W.G>l--~f 
USA 

2024-09-24 Chq#:5183 
I 

' - -su,IWO'-D FAAr.tS -~~:~·-v.t: :-9 
41"\IP" MPli'..-iAli'IM~ 

T1-ol: ....... '1,1r c11n11, ,,. 

$aw:iH11ndrc.tTNrtySl•fflllldlllMI DdlarJ~lf1;1Ca'lll 

Cor.1pccr ~ln~llcic,1 

~ax-4Z◄9 

,$' 

$936 ODO.OJI 

US005tn 

9.116flai.f 

$936.000.00 

$894 000.00 

il94,MO.OO 

$736,000.00 

US00518:l 

9,'17.'21124 

$ 1]6,000,00 

US OClLAJIS 

SJIWOL'::r.-r..a 

Nwi~atoNN ~600Z,4Z•9 

USA 
...,. -~--~-,:~-x_·_ov_,_' ---

2024-09-24 

Sl.t,IWOLD FARMS 
ec-.261! . 

AC:t.il!A.Hf';ATilMM.l 
T:f"l:l1~•8fi~t:!tY.ti417lil 

Chq#:5181 

r;pt ~ .. tldrltd FiftvS.Wn Tl"Qu1and DClll,11 aNI .. ,)~II 

Coq1rn-finnAcW 
Bo111~◄9 

AIICf'Mtq, ~-" ;.c,ooz..11?4, 
USA 

$857,000.00 

US0051Bt 

!h'l1!l02" 

SU7,00000 

1.SOOI.L4A:. 

M-,...:)lb u ~ 

~·--- ~~(IV,,1 -

2595 
Page: 21 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

2024-09-21 Chq#:5176 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
C...,_Dl.:.,WIITl .. . ..... 
111.- • •FTll:~SII' 

IIOX1!15 .,_....,. .. 'V , I"" 
AClitE.,.c&EAT,-Tur,,t.u,'.I,: 

Tf40:JJ6olflllf. f((Ol)14tn9 

Hirl, ttundr•.d rorty , ...... Thal.J;~.,d Oo'l- • ml N.l Ce 111, 

Compeer- F'lf'QndoJ 
ha:4Z◄9 

U5A 

2024-09-21 

SUNWOLO FARMS _,.. 
ACIIC, '411l:l'ITA ~~ 

T: ,os,~~a11, F::•001sa.a1n 

Compur fnlncial 
Bcx ◄2◄9 

USA 

Chq#:5178 

-~L":'"•'!!. .. ~ f 
'"lo"' .. . . ..,...~ • . : 

2024-09-24 Cha#:5182 

.. 

..,. 

StMWOl.O FARMS •=:-::.::=-;;-~· 
''""' ,tCut: A.. HflTATW0"O 

T ,._UJ1Silt1,:x,•~ F: l'C3J 116◄1?8 

[i&l'IIHw101-.dThir1JSl1 Thllv....t DcelAn ,ndNoC11m 

'llll"llpur" F1111111C 1al 
la11: ◄Z◄9 

t.1.~,¥:'f'' II • 

$945,000.00 

US005170 

9Jlr,.":.Ol4 

$925,000.00 

US005178 

9il&ZOl4 

s12~.000.00 

"'"" ~ 
su,,ry,a..D'•AAE 

:i_b.$.'"""'' 

I 

$836,000.00 

US005182 

9.-1;r.0J.1 

S!l6,00000 

St.Ni1,-0:..0r•""'-

Ma,d,at11 MN ~6002~2"49 

us. 
~u.~,; ... t~l 

2024-09-24 

-i SUNWOLD FARMS 

'""'"' 4CYr. Al.&f1UATll!Oo\O 
T t ◄03;6~Jlt>f flf ~ &-t,...1119 

Chq#:5180 

llaht Hundtwd S.wntr On1 Thll"'-ll'ld DOl!¥1 Ind NOCl'flll 

C~pur~lll 
i411 ◄Z◄9 

Mcri~a,oMN !5!1002-◄ Z◄9 

'IL C::, 

$871,000.00 

USOOS1BO 

CUl,00000 

.,. c;.. 



ewe 

2024-09-24 

SUNWOLD 1-AAfJIS 
r,c,x~,, 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5266 

US005266 
... Cl!~ . 41CCFA-(MIIA-~ 

r11-il~t i~l8 16 r' (~mJ :.t6 ~ \;tr 
D.I\TE 9/16/202'1 

" , .. ..... 
" 

P6rleton Grain .!I'd !-~1<LI 
P06ClxU 
P~rkston &I IJ~ 
!.7366 

2024-09-25 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOA it'!: 

ACIII! AL1!1£A;A-r·\IIOM 
1 ""'1:):~i.-3918 ~-fiC3,!i,~ qJ/~ 

CGmpccr P'1nanelo.l 
Saioi42◄9 ' 

~=a 11N :.otii i,, .,. 

2024-09-25 

suNWolD FARMS 
,ox~ 

o\l'.l,'l;.IU::!t.t,IIAlO~:JAC 
T t•C3)~4i3818 F f-"()3J~~1lQ 

Chq#:5188 

*~~:~ 
~ 

'1~1 .0 YriY 

$759,000.00 

US00516B 

PilR,'20?4 

$ 759.{JaO.OO .. ,.,_ 
I Jlll "'°'-tl r.w.$ 

~~ - ~~~~~c"'_'_-___ _ 

Ch #:5186 $903,000.00 

U5005186 

9/18!2024 

Nlnl'HundrHThr11Tluluwnd Do1,11:..,dNaC1tn~ 

CO!T'JltUFinani:::111I 

~ !IOJ,000.(10 

Boic42-49 

Abllafo WI M,o»-tt,19 

VOA 

2024-09-25 

SUNWOI-Jl FARMS 
00)(2t& 

ACM2,.I.Llll!:'\IA ~CIJO'(J 
1 14•.n;~t, jjlln f !Cc»; ~~◄U& 

l'fll-C,..------

Cha#:5184 $931,000.00 

- ~ ~ ::-- USOOS184 
t :,.-,i1 , .. u:w11o 

11,...-HundrtdTNrlyo->ThOu:11indcioN.i.r1DNIJ'10Ctow:1 S, 911,/10000 

,o , .. 
""" .. 

CG,npur~ • 
BOlf-4Z49 
MuJe11 ~N !LQ.l}-U&t 

v•• 

io,01H.r.1Jtoq .. L.~ •"□□ ~3~□oaao..-

2024-09-24 

SUNWOLD FARtAS 
U(;ii:H'.t, 

•=•J.: . REUiT,.lJMrw. 
I .:>:,J~•,i :1,119 F !◄ OO)~U.-•11~ 

'"""er, "'·"~ .. ,:io,J 
PO BOA U 
Parb!Im SD U5Ji 
57366 

2024-09-25 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIOX.~6 • 

o\CIIE . ,.,_!lf:AlA1UM•:lo\D 
'\\twJ4-af :1111 , , l-O)UJ.O••n 

2596 
Page: 22 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Chq#:5258 

-<---~, ..... " .... 
............ .A: .... ,, 

Ch #:5187 

-

,...- ... ,u--
n1,1.u..u1,'W' ., ._.. ......... ,. ... .. 

$86,963.02 

US005258 

DATI! ~J~~! 

..... 86,9GJ02 

US_'l.' ...u.rt:J 

llUNWl')lr:lJ:!.P,~<; 

~'!i,.:.?~CCUKT 

$892,000.00 

US005187 

9;111202◄ 

, 
E'8htHYndrlotNdllt'/TwDThCl~Und DGIIJl'lll\tlJ.l&C.nu. 

Conpllllll"Fil'IU'ltial 

S &92,000.00 

6mc4:?49 

USA 
- ·_}a,:_~~ 

2024-09-25 

• SUNWOLD f=ARMS 
00)(286 

ACr,<t,ALll!:.•11 .. IQMOA,J 
T.:~)~6"818_ F,;~~1~•11',1 

,..... c• 

Ch #:5185 

- ~:.-•~ ·· .... < .. ~ ........ . 

Nln!HundrcrdF.itanThc11n■nd Dllll1n411dNoC■11U 

Ol111pu,-Fu'la111tia.l 
Dcr,1( -42~9 

~t&"~ :,.t.OOl,U•t 
VSA 

2024-09-25 

SUNWOL.D FARMS 
BC:il.li!lki 

J..t>/FJllllrl'ITAY0l40r,O 
T:(◄ CS)6-IIS:Jlt1i! 1":\,:r.~j,<,.46.il?O 

Prrnu rm=~ uc 
850 S Dakda RO 
°""'3 SD USA 
.l7Jall 

Chq#:5274 

...... (.\1110 .. ljWi::JIUV. .... 'I~ 

.... \'Wl - •l:'ll' .. - .... 
::,,w~,11111111'11 

$915,000.00 

US005185 

9,-1112024 

S913,00000 

US[O. • .t.1$ 

~\!.·~~~~ 

$3,000.00 

US005274 

DATE 9/16/2024 
MM DO 'fYVV 

.... 3,000 00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-25 

SUHWOLD FARMS 
SCX41111i1 

ACMI:: Al.llti-lA IO~Wf.tl 
T:(~03jli4(::le18 •:i◄ 09).b-l~ ',Iii 

~hq#:5272 

••~lllY·lle'tef' \h:)U!!Wld lw0 nundr11d !any-MO lllld50 f 100 

PR"fll!T)roebpni~LLC 
BSO!l~RD 
corwa so uS.A 
!51328 

2024-09-26 

SUNWOLD FARMS .,,_ 
..a,c.,tJ,Un,.._ I""~ 

I to:l( S'W.UI t •:<,r(..1 .. 0 't 

Chq#:5190 

Elahi tt1i111drcd Sev1nty D5ht1'hciu~n,d Ddl~q.u,d HQ C.nu 

Ccmpur Frlllrlelllll • 

8oai-4t"49 
Marotari:i MN 56002-4249 

USA 

2024-09-26 Cha#:5192 

... ,. 

.. SUNWOLD FARMS : .. ;~~::l!:·-i'OYw,.;. 
,ct.t= ,N.&!.l'l'l"TCMrJ,O 

T.lol.OJl:l,loC>ltl t f;[.;11)) ....... ! .11 

IChl Hllrldnul Mlr Oftt 'rllo<ct11d Orolltt, ,od Ni>C•r.u 

C-purFINl"ltHll 
9"''1249 

Mc.ikatoA,V,.1 ~l-42◄'il 

USA 

$27,242.50 

US005272 

DATE 9116/1024 
w•mTYYY 

u:..ocUNtS 

$878 000.00 

tJX1 
US005190 

9!1'-'l024 

SB71000.00 

UloOOi..AIIJ. 

SIJNo'IOI.Or~ 

)).~~ U':1-.L..:Wlilt 

$851 ,000.00 

US005192 

9/191:02-l 

USl,000.(10 

U& :0..1..Nt!; 

10+01l1,,1:qc.oq14 a.s ,o□ast::1□ 000, 

2024-09-26 Chq#:5194 $830,000.00 

SVNW'OLD FARMS 
8Ck1Ei:: 

.\CMC A...OCR-... ~c,.&Oo\O 
1; ":JJ':~<)e•f ~ (40J;~l1' 

lla~, H11ndrc_d lNtt'W ThaUllnd Poll~" rl'ld No t.nll. 

CotnpurFll!dntial 
Ba,c'IZ49 

Aw'Mi.NH :6CIU•i 1'J 
USA 

US005194 

$1130,011000 

l. i OOL.1,\1\S 

-"0..0 ••~ 

'$~.r~ · 

uJ1.01oi!i.£i'ili0'9rr- i.s .,•ooaic□oooo,,• 

2597 

Page: 23 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

2024-09-25 Chq#:5276 

SUNWOLO FARMS 

"""" M:''ll! . A.~CnTA 1t".4Q&Q 
T(Lo:IJS◄ &-3!1 9 F(~!j5-U-A1U 

-·T1i,,;i1touHnd,e11eil'U'lll1e!11igh\i1!'1d001100 

P.9}sTruclring 
ll59UIOthJ\ve. 
!-°.fl!}idill MN USA 
56151:1 

2024-09-26 Chq#:5191 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~::,A2~E • 

,-_C'-"E,ALBCP'"ATOt.•~ 
- -o:)}S-&·~' f :(~O)j$-4& ... 1'io 

11,trt Mu~drcd ~LJ'IY Thru ThQ..-nd Dollan llfld i'to Ctnu 

Car.i~ir:rl'ira'oclllll 
Ba..c4249 
&\Mklta..-N !'MIOl ... 2'4' 
USA 

2024-09-26 Cha#:5193 

SUNWOLD FARMS *
.r.-..(11,-.t.l._~--. ........ ..... .. 

I).':,)(~ 

ACl,,E,1,LE!ERTAIC!lolQA::I 
T; l.-o.:l)$40-lel0 f '.•03)~~~•••19 

llJhlKl,lltdrdFartyTWO~d DaU:>n llld~3~l 

c-,euF'11cftt;il!I 
81L1141'19 

M4nkilto MN 56002-'1249 

U>A 

2024-09-26 

SUNWOLD FilRMS 
,i.:;.,1;:11,C,. 

acwc:,.urm1,tow»o 
T. 1,~-&l!,!818,F, f""')~,4 , 70 

$e,ttn H1.1ndifd f<flV f,o-. Tf!ou~111d Oohr\aind Na Clltllll 

CQ"IJ)Ctrfil'll1fltlal 

8cut4249 

'-"'""" .. .,.,,, 

$2,708.90 

US0D5276 

DATE 9/16/lOl"I 
~lM 00 'tWV'I' 

.... 2,708.90 

$863 000.00 

US005191 

.$163,0CJOOO 

$842 000.00 

US005193 

911912024 

S 14~,()f)OA)O 

$755,000.00 

US005195 

$7SS,000.00 

• t,.-,o..'l.l ...... 

U5A 
... --~=~,IJ11=-'°~"'-'_""'_' _ _ _ • '" 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-26 

• • , SUNWOLD FARMS 

'"'""' '"'CN!l!,.l\l.lllo.:IT,\T~"IICIIQ 
1 1f-'.U:MIIJIII~ ~ <•oa;5"t&l179 

C~Flno.ndal 
8all!4249 

Cha#:5189 $881 000.00 

US005189 

MankatG MN ~6002-42◄9 

USA 

S,lltl,00000 

uStn..AAS 
~ci·,~ 

~~«,ut,1.1 

~ft ))~-

"" r 

2024-09-27 Chq#:5198 

SUNWot.D FARMS "ID' ~ ---V1-.. .,., 

"°''"" r:u!.~~~ ... 
.CW.AleERl,.T(lM(l.t.3 ' t . 1•001~11-:1111~ , ;•0.,1:1«,,•• 1& 

.E1&hl Hia,d1itd lhirtyTwcll\~UHnd CIQll,n uid Na Umb 

~"°'u:rl'•lt:ll"lctal 
lo,r-42-451 

2024-09-27 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IICX2tfl 

,.!;:Mi A:.B&RT.\T(lh,q;A-:, • 
T. (t0iUJMG~•11 F. (IOOJ5•11,1r;1 

... 

Cha#:5197 

--~-~~~--· ., (Jlr,_ .. ..._ .. ►,. ... 

'11111'1 H1,n:fl'N FartvFo!JrlhDull&IICI 'Ooll,n..:1.., C:•nl~ 

c-p_.f~I 
loiUU 

$832,000.00 

US00519B 

9,2a-2~2 .. 

, en,ouo.oo 
US.OOl.AFIS 

$844,000.00 

USOOS197 

"""'""' 
SUllfinnr.uws re ... 

g:o-· • PE't. ·N>.~:K,CAJUO(J 

2024-09-04 

I SIJNWOLD FAFIMS LTD. 
ll(i!(?.1\11 

,""4E >l.BEl'l"fl. TOM C"l 
T: 1◄ 0,;!,,l r.~11l1n r:i1.001n&11n 

Gang,~ E~µdS!.~ ltd. 
$ulta23O 
600 0i1wroot O-c::a:r,t ,'tM' 
0.lgar/ A3 
'rJGDl!4 

l"!l',;C,,--

Chq#:1384 $3,637.20 

0013!!4 

DA.TE B/28/202~ 
HM 00 Vl"V 

"0-'3.637 20 

2024-09-27 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

AC._.~ .. ~~::-:1,:,,ADMI 
l , ~6C';JI J4f3ll& ~;1-IOJi6•&-•170 

Page: 24 of 25 
Customer No.: 
Statement date: 

Cha#:5196 

('fhlHUl'ldrNl'lt'(Sillh:Ju~:f OoltinrGNOC..ffl 

C~ccrfinct,~ial 

2598 

745908 
30SEP2024 

$856,000.00 

• US005196 

'IS6,00000 

u, o:..~AR; 
lo,c ◄249 • 

Ml'lkatoMN 5&002•42,49 

U5A 
1ili -i:';'i~~· 

2024-09-27 

,, 
r.:,:i,-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"°""" ,-c,.AE. AUIE=ll,.10M')A:) 
I :¥al~=-!IH f ;«i,)Uli,.U79 

canpur Fimnc.lnl 
Buic4Z49 

USA 

2024-09-27 

J... !WHWr;:11.0 FARMS 

"""" ~N.111,lflA.fCM 'J,O,D 

Ti c~ ~"11,,,)111, ~- ...:,,N !:~~,11 

, .. -

Ch #:5199 

... ~.~~.;.';.:."'-
• t..o.~•, . .-,~,, , -

ChQ#:5200 

Sic ""-'lldrt'd ionw n,rc,o. rhoul.)~111 Dolin ar>d P.11 cen~ 

C-pur Frcndol 
&u,4249 

~10MN !160ll • ◄ 2,4P 

USA 

2024-09-04 

SUN\'tOLD FI\RMS LTD, 
eCX2Dll 

ACt.E, .&.LBEf'TA-1:'>lc.r.tj 
f:('<:!15£6·'919 •1<11:3;5~..&I;» 

Chq#:1386 

$825 000.00 

US005199 

CJ!lOOQi.ol. 

S1::z5.00O,00 

$643 000.00 

US005200 

91201.?01,4 

$MJ,onoon 

$7,897.54 

001386 

DAIi: 8.'2al2D2◄ 
1-:'t&)'f'N"r 

""'],891.S, 

ltMl'IAIUl l:nllltJr r,1a:ket1ng 
c/OC096~3C 
P03:x:<9633,Stalio!!M 
ca1gar., AB 

'f'.111 ~ •J~Jl'Kll.~r.\re,•?. 

T2'!:E9 
"tff,_G-



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-09-06 

9UNWOLD FARIIIS LlD. 
E!CX268 

,1,CJ,41i,,,.,_Blf"l"l\ltll.lOM: 
fl(IIIWl>!i-1!1-d!IH P.!-ID'JJ5.i;•1N 

Ch #:1385 

•••One INJU;llind al!]f'lt hU~ d()hly-n'M ar.d 81U 100 

C',.l!ll"MtralA/lplinlJQtli 
OOJQ tllgh'Ni"'/21\NoJth 
~C!Jll1:le AB 
T<IL2GS 

2024-09-10 

BUNWOLD FARMS LTD. ..,,,.. 
.-GME, H.Bl!RTATOUMO 

T:.;«i~~.e 3!116 f ;~-40l)M&-018 

_J;hq#:1387 

·~"'":~~~-~ 
°""""'·,.."''·" 

·-eI11trteen lh:J115and Wee hundr!:111 lhlrty,avon 11nd 64 / 100 

.. ... 
~ 

lfe!S4fr11melnc. 
:DMSthSt 
Niau AB 
TgEIJHl 

2024-09-20 

Mr Uq11tk C"~ Inc. 
WO!.Q. 
PO 0:.c G790, Stn Centle--'.'llle 
M0n1roal QC 
K3C'1J!J 

2024-09-28 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FARMS lffl. 
3'>:<2110 

I\C\1:.,ALDl!RTATOMiW> 
T;\ .. ,.J;~)l ' I ~ ( .... 1J~l7Q 

~ .. ~tiumre:1rat,-10.11dfi1/100 

Chq#:1388 

Chq#:1389 

$1,889.91! 

001395 

DATE 8,/28/2021 
Hall DD VV'M 

""'J,&19.~ 

$18,337.64 

001387' 

DATE 9J<i/202i 
,..,., ro rnr 

..... 18,337.61 

$493.56 

001386 

DATE 9/13/2024 
"IMOOlHY 

""''""" 

$646.51 

□Ale'. 9/1)/2024 
... DO'N'(t 

•""646.51° 

=~• 

001389 

.. 
"' 

E'asy-Km Prc::5sure 5"1'5tcn1s Lt:1:1, 
3-7620E:d!jllrlndu5ttCIIDr~ , • ~wCIDIAIUII 

~ RN Deer 1,9 
T4>]R2 .:,.. ...:_.hl!_~ 

'\ :n, ,,--::'::::t3!'.:::=:==---

2024-09-07 

SUtiWOLD FARMS LTC. 
901<2U, 

.0,(;'ll(,IU,.t,l;n1.o,T,Jl,IJ,,,\l) 
T:.t()Sl~6-31!14 F:14~\S-U17D 

-Two'llllldte-itlluvON!.aMOY, 100 

2024-09-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS llD . ...... 
A:;NE...M.3EfllAT(l&.'Q,\I) 

T: I-IOJJ~C-3011< F:(403) ~0,.tl~ 

/JJ1I¼1!1.i~lenhcu5t!lnc. 
Lotk!:ull;T5i'C4.'.IC 
POBalc57Q'i8,statmA 
Tllll'cnlD CN CA/lAC.o\ 
/.15\'ISMS 

2024-09-20 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTO. 
BOX2C6 

AC"-'E.AL3~T,i.T!J,11,1,'10 
T:(l0J)5,I0,:2ala F (<IOJ1!.40.-41:'fl 

""T""o ~i;ndred ~n 21nd lll'/ 100 

OIIIJ,mffU,p,191~ .,._....,. 
Bm:12111 
Rtnilwy AB 
TOC2JO 

2024-09-28 

SUNWOU> FARMS LTD. 

"''"" AC~.AL.Bl!ATO:.To.tOM 
T: (•11'.1)5f&..391BF:C-'OOJl4ti4lfD 

2599 
Page: 25 of 25 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30SEP2024 

Chq#:1383 

001363 

DA.TE 8(2Bi2D2"1 
M"I OD f'NY 

·--261,07 

Chq#:1393 $48,158.00 

001393 

sa-.is,1se.oo 

Chq#:1390 $210.00 

001390 

DATT 9/13/202◄ 
~MWYOT 

0 •210.00 

$18,907.09 

DATf 9/16/2021 
- m,y(1'( 

"""f'ih!Nl1 lhowrl1nd rlnohwllhd 1■-1 -1d 091 100 ... 18:,907.09 

Ver.,aFl'JfflaJrw;. 
::tB0651r!SI 
Nlsku NJ 
.... l)U 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM 0A0 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No.ofchequeimages: 174 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

2600 

OCT 01 Balance Forward 4,103,302.97 
OCT 01.,_ ... ___ .Cheque Deposit . -· .. -·-·-·· ____________ -· 922,000.Cfo ..... s;o~S,Joi:91 ·· 
OCT 01 ......... Che9 ue Deposit ... _ __ 909,000.00 5,934,302.97 
OCT 01 _____ Che9ue De~osit ________ ......... _ ..... - ...... - .... - .. _.. 893,000.00 6,827,302.97 
OCT 01 __ Cheque De~osit .. -------·---·--•·•---·-........ - .......... - .... ·----....... 880,000.00 7,707,302.97 
OfT 01 _____ Cheque Deposit .................. ____ ·-- ----- ___ 797,000.00 8,504,302.97 
OCT 01 _ .... Cheque De~osit __ ... ... _______ _ ______ ~~.§.QQQ.Q..0 _ ... .~/ ~.?..9,3g2.:~!-
OCT 01 ___ ..... Chequepe~osit ___ .. ... _ ____ ........... ____ . _ _J7~J.9Q9.:00 _ 10,1~302.97_ 
OCT01 _ Cheque_De osit ____ ........... - ......... - .... _, ........... _,_ 982 000.00 11 ,377,302.97 
OCT 01 _ Cheque.Deposit _ __, __ .. --.. ·-·• .. -·•---·-- .. _ .. ,-.... ·-·--- 988,000.00 12,365,302.97 
OCT 01 --- Che9 ue DeJ}OSit.-... ··-···-· ....................... _.,_._._ ..... _ . _____ .__ . ~~~:~~~:~~ .. ~; ·;;::;~;:~~ 
OCT01 Ch~ue.Deposit ........ --· ........ - -------.. ···-·-------·- _______ •·- .. - .. - --.. t ............................. .. 
OCT 02.. ...Cheque.De~osit .... - ............... -- .. ------------·------ ___ ~;~: ~~~ :~~ , ~~:~~•;~~:~~ 
OCT 02._ ... ·- Che9ue De~osit ___ --- --~---- ___ , __ ... _ ....... - ..... , - · . ..... . .J .. _ -· 

qqI_Q.? ........ _.f,heque .. Depo.~i.L ____ ____ 861 ,000.00 16,708,302.97 
p_~I..9.~ .. - .9..~eq.ue De o~.it _ ...... --..... _ .. _._ ............... _ ..... --.. ··-·•-·-· .... --- §53~ Q_0.00 __ 17,~61 ,30~.~.?. .. 
OCT 02 Che ue Cleared .. _ .......................... _ ........ - ............. __ .§ ,007 .60- 17,656,?._95.3J_, 
·~ ~- - g.heg_u.~. Number5278 .. -·-------· .. -, .............................. -·-·- ... . ....... ..... . --
OCT 02 ... _ ... Cheque.Cleared . __ ·- ... _ ... ___ 12,127.3~:-
.. --.. --~..... __ ... Cheque __ Number 5277 
OCT.02 . ...... - ... Cheque.Cleared . ...... -·-·-..... _ .. _ ........ 3,075.20- . __ . 

Che~ue Number 5264 ............ --·---
ocr·o2-- _ ~~~qu~ __ g,~_ared _ . --- .......... _ .......... ai 1,6oo."cib- ·-•· - .. -

Cheque Number 5216 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

17,641 ,092.81 

1.~J70,092.81 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
9cT 02 __ c~_4':!!'_ Cleared _ 
···- __ -·· Che51_1:Je Number 5217 

Withdrawals($) 

... _ --.. ·-·· 862,000.00- ... 

OCT 02 _Cheque Cleared . ........ -·· ········-······--····-··--········-····-· ...... ~?..~.iooo.oo-

ocT 02= .::: g~=~~= ~~~~e
6

~.~~.

1
.
8
,__·-_·_··-_· .. _-·: .... ~=::~::::::~=:::_:::::=::::·_ .. __ ._ .. __ 7_44,Q.D0.00-

Cheque Number 5219 

2601 

Page: 2 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

----·-·- -·-- ·•• .15,085,092.81 

14,341_,os2-:ar 

OCT 02 Cheque Cleared 
. .. _ _ __ - .. - ~ ~~9.1:!.~._Num_Eer 5210 ...... - - - - -- -

__ 9_97,09.9.00-.. ·- ·--------13,344,09[ $..!:: 

OCT 02 __ .f.~eg~e .9.!eaEed .. _____ ...... _ ................... _ .. __ ... 915,000.00- ..... - ..... _ .. _., . .. .. 
Cheque Number 5215 

OCT 02 Chegue Cleared --------·--·-- • 993,000.00- _ • ..-----.. - !_ 1,436. Q92.:8,J . 
• ••• Che ueNumber 5201 

OCT 02· .. _ ... -c 'fieq~e-c·iea·red . __ _ --... . ......... ......... 987,000.00-......... _ ............ .................... ___ 10,449,092.81_. 
Cheque Number 5202 

OCT 02 .,_.Ch!::9U8 Cleared.-..... - .. -· ---- .... _ .... ___ ..................... 980,000,00-.. - ............ - .. ··-· 9,469,092.81 __ 

·······- ··-- .. --....... cheque Number 5203 ...... -----------·-·· . 
.9qr.. 02, ..... __ Cheq~.~ .9I~ared,. . . ... - .. _ .. ·--··-·· 94~ 000.0..Q- _ 
··-· ....... ·-···· Cheque.Number 5204 -··-
.Q~T 02 ._ C.~_!!.9~~ Cleared -- -·-· .. -- .. J ,599,092.81 .. 
.. ·- _ ....... - .. Cheqye Number 5205_______ ___ _ . 
OCT 02 ...... _ .... C~esiue. Cleared._................ ...·-·----·-·--·- .. -... 916,000.00- ··--------·-.. -.. 6,683,092.81 
.. ·- .... C..~e~e_!;,!.~m.teE.§2..Q.6.. .... .. .. .... _ .. ___ .. ···- --.. - .. 
OCT 02 .. ............ Chesiue Cleared ........... ·--~~·- 901 ,000.00- ........ _. __ ...... _ .... - ..... _ .................. _ .. 5,782,092.81 .. 
. ...... _ __ _Cheg~_e Number 52..QI __ - -··· -··- _ .. _ __ ...... ,._ .. ... .. __ ...... _ .. __ ........ -...... -....... . ..... 
OCT 02. Ch!::9Ue Cleared . -.. --· ··---··---·- .. 8 .. 80,000.00- ._ ··--··--·· ..................... _._ .. _ ......... 4.902,092.81._ 
....... - .. - .Cheque Number 5208 __ .. __ .................. _ .................... -··-·· .. - ..... _._.. -·· ·- ___ _ 
QCT o_~ ...... C.h.eque, 9.lea_red. ...... _ ... --·· ...... _ __ ..... - ..... - .. - 773,Q_0O.QQ· _ - ···- .. - - .. _ 4,129,092.81._ 
. ... _ -· __ ... Cheque Number 5209 .. _ .. _ .. _ ... · ····-·· _ ___ ___ . 
OCT 02 Che ue Cleared ... _ -··----- 3, 157 .50- .. _ ·--··· ·- ·-- ,_ .... ..4_. 1. 2?,935.~.) ... 
... .. . ._ .. _ cti:e<iue-Number 5275. - ...... _ .. __ ... _ -·-.. -·--·· ........ .. .. - .. . 
.Q~T 02 - ··-.£ ~~.9.':!.~_Cleared ... __ ....... _____ .. _ .... ·-····· .. - ........... _ D !!l~5.6_~ -·---·---~ 4!054,0~i!.6_? . 
_ --·-- Cheque Number.5267 .. ........ ... -···-··· --.. _ .. _ ..... - ... - .. . .... ._.. ·---.. - ·· 
OCT 02 Cheque Cleared 99,733.06- 3,954 366.56 - ·············· .. L ......... - ..... .. 
... _ .. _....... .. .. _Cheg_':!_~. !-Jumber 5259 __ ---··------
OCT 02... .. C~l;!e Cleared ......... - .. ··--
···-··-·-·· .. •······· _ Cheqoo Number 5273 

5,770.88- .. • ---- .... _,._ .. ·-··-· .. ·-.. - 3,948,595.68 .. 

OCT 02 Che ue Cleared _ .... _ .. _ _ ..... _ •-·-........ - ... - ... ... _. 990,000.00- .. ___ _ ____ 2..!..958,595.68_. 

- ---- . ... . Ch~que Number52'1T . ___ .. ,,_ ... _ ................ _ .......... 986 000.oo~·········· ... - ·- · 1972 :sss-:i,8 . 
OCT 02 .. .......... Cheque Cleared_ ··-·- ________ ... , ··-- _ ... __ .. ___ _ __ , ... _ ... .. 

... • .. -·····--··-· g_~.eq':!~ •• ~.~m.~~r .§.?.12
• - -·- - .. - 983 000.00-- ------- - ... 989 595.68 .. 

OCT 02 ... ·--·- Cheque. Clea~d.............. _ -·-···· ... -······J ... _ .. ..;_'----- .... - .. .... _._,. ___ ••. 

.. .S::.hegue .~.~m ~_!'Ji213 __ -··-·-··· .... ... ·-·-- . . .. 
9cT 02 _ .f.he9.':!_e_ q_~ .~d _. ________ .... 979,000.0D: .... _ ............. - .... - .... ·-·· ... . 10,595.68_ 

..• -- -··· Cheque_Number5214 .................... - ..... _ ... - ···· ·-.. -·---·... -·- --- 997,00o:ao .. - 1,007,595.68 -

~~~ ~~ -~: -~~~~~~ ~!im~-= ~::::_·::=_:::_.=_:::_:~_-;= :·.-••• _--:--_~·----.-... -.. -.... - -=u~:~~~§igg.:····-········ i:ii'i:iii:ii•-
.Q.C!, .. 9_3. .fhe ue Dr::r;i_~!t_ ........ - ......... _ ...... - ........ _ ................. -· _ -· 943,000.00 4,913,595.68 
OCT 03 . Cheque Cleared .. _ _ .. -··- ···-·--· ................ - ..... _ 992,000.00- --·· _ .. __ _ _ - .. ~.921 ,595.6~-
.. _.. ·-- Cheque Number 5221 __ .... _ ····---
OCT 03 Cheque Cleared • 997 ,ODO.DO-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2)924,595.68 
(Continued 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
_ . _. - ·· 9b.~<3Y..e Number 5220 _ _ __ _ 
OCT 03 ·- _ Ch~q.ue Cleared. _ __ 

Chegue Number 5223 

Withdrawals($) 

2602 
Page: 3 of34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

OCT 03 ~!Jeg~e_Ql~~ed --·---- ---· ... ---· 945,000.00- .... ·-··••"·•-.. - ..... - ... -........... ., ... _ .. __ 99_9,59?.:.§?_ 
........ _ .. _ .. ............ Cheque.Number5224 ... --~--.. --------c _ 

OCT. 03 .......... Ch~que Cleared ........... .... ..- .. _ ... _ ..... --.... --.. - ·- 986,000.00· _ ... _ _ _ _ .. 13,595.68_ 

- •·•- ••· ... , ......... ~-.. Cheque Number.5222 ···- ·---····--.. ~--··- -- a3'3,cibo.oo·- 846,595~68··· 
OCT 04 _ Cheque Deposit ... _ _ ___ _ . . 
QCT 04 ··- ~h~q_LJe gep9sit ·---___ _ ____ .. _ .. __ .,,_ ... _ .. ·- .. §.~l_.QQ.0:.9.o .... _ .......... ~.J.'~?.2~?.;§~ .. . 
OCT 04 .. _ .. Cheque. Dep!)Sit .. _ ...... _ ................................ _ ..... _ ........ _ .... - .... ···-·-·- - - · 945,000.00 2,728,595.68 
OCT 04 ........ Cheque Deposit .. __ . .,_,, ...... - •.- --· .. --.. - ... .. ~-- __ ~5-3,000.00_ _ M?~.-~~-5:~~ .. 
OCT 04 .... ..... Cheq,ue. Deposit ... - .. - .. ----.. -· .... --.. ·-· __ _.,_ .. _. 966,000.00 4,647,595.68 
OCT 07 Cheq.ue Deposit ._ ........ _ _ ___ ---···--··--.. - __ _ 894,000.00 5,541 ,595.68 
OCT 07 .. - ... Cheque Deposit. ____ ____ - ·- 968,000.00 .. 6,S@;s!fs:68 .. 

OCT07 __ Cheque.Deposit ·---.. ··-·-·"·····" .... ·----.. --···-. 975,.000.:.00 .. J.484,595.68 
OCT 07 ......... che<l':!._e Dee.9sit _ .... _. .. ... .... ...... ·-··-···-- ........ ·-·-.. - .... _ _ ___ .. 980,000.00 8,464,595.68 
OCT 07 ·- ... Che9ue Deposit .. - ....... .... --··--.. -·-· ..... - .. -- ....... - .... - ..... - ..... _ .... ··-- _ §.~~ • .909.00 -~ .• ~~.,.~~?..:6.~ . 
OCT 07 ... Cheq!:!_e Dee.9sit_ .. _ ___ ____ _ __ -·--·· 999,000.00 10,448,595.68 
.9.gJ.O.! ...... -9.he~~~d _ _ -·------·-· 938,000.0Q.. _ .... _ ... _____ ... , .. 9,510,595.68 .. 

ocY 67 _:::· g~:~: ~~~~ee; 523
~ .. ... -_-_::-·· .. =~:~::::-::=::::::::=:=::~:::~ ~~~ss1 ,600:·oo- :··-_·_·~-=-· ------··- 8,559,595.68- · 

Cheque Number 5234 
OCT 07 ..... - .. Cheq~ Cleared ____ ....... ____ ... _ ..... _ 962,000.0Q.. - ·"······--· ... -._--7;597,59s':68 . 
... . ....... _ Cheque Number 5233 ... - .. _ 
OCT 07 Che ue Cleared ............... _ ._ ·-··--·---.. 976,000.00- .... -·-·- _ ·---· _ 
_ .. _ - .. -..... _ -Cheque tii'umbe·r· 5232 - _ __ . . 

6,621 ,595.68 . 

- - -··-·---
9cT _g7__ f _heq!:!_e Ql~ared .. . .. - .. _ .. _ ............................ - ............. -. 983,000.00- 5,638,595.68 .. 
_ ......... ..... _ ... Ch~que Number 5231 
per,_ 0.7____ ... ~.h.!39!:!.e _Cl~~red _ ..... - .. 4,648,59.§,-68 __ 

Cheque Number 5230 
ocT·o7 ... Che ue Cleared • --··- -- ...... .. !??..tQ.Q9-QQ: ... .... ,-......... - .. --•·----~,926,.59~_:6fL 
~-=-- _ __Cheq!;!e ~ymbe~ 522ff'-· .... __ .. ___ .. . 
OCT 07 ..... _ .. Cheque Cleared ....... _... ...... --·--- .. -·--- ) oi,9.00.00- ·--- ____ _ .. 3,019,595,_. 6~ .. 
_.... ........ . ... -~.h-~9!:!.~-~1:1."!~~!. 5..2~~ ... .. ... .. _.,_,,_·--- - ... - ............ _ ....... _ .. ----c -----•· ... .. 

OCT.07 ...... __ __ Cheque Cleared _ .. ,- .-· -- ---- __ 913,000.00- ___ .. , __ ....... - ............. _ .... _.,_,,_ 2,106 595.68 

OCT 01· g~e~~= ~:~ee; 
5227 

- - _ .. _ - - _ ... _.. .. .. 925;006.cio~· ...... --··-· ...... ..... ...- .. - ... _ .......... ffa 1,59!l':68 ... 

9cT 07 .. ~ i~ .. ~~.;~~J;;;~~i~-~ .. ~::: .. ~::· .. :~ ........... -_ ........... _ .... - - 933:~~:~~ ............... - •• - ............. _ ... ____ ............ ~-- ;48,59~ .68 •• 

. . _ -··· ... --Cheque Number.5225 .. - ---·-·---.. --.. .. 
p_c_.:r o.~ .... .._9_he ue D1P-_~s.it __ _ -··- _____ .. ____ _ ...... _ ... __ ... 689,000.00 937,595.68 
OCT 08 _ .. Ch~que Dep?5it .... - ___ ___ .. - .. ---------· 863,00o':oo ·- ····- 1,Bci'0,595.68. 
OCT.OB. Chaq~e Deposit .. . _.. .. ...... - .. - .... _ .. ___ ... _ .. ,--······ .. ······ ... · ...... _ .. __ ... ___ 877,000.00 2,677,595.68 
OCT 08 _ Cheque Deposit ....... - .. -.. - ·· ... _ ... _.,_ ... _ ........ ... ........ - .... - .... ,_, _ .. _____ 890,000.00 3,567,595.68 
OCT_08 _ Ch~que Deposit .. ..... .,_ ...... .. _ ........ _ ............ - .... - .. - .. - -···· _§_9_~1.Q.90.:.9.9 . __ 4.,.~?.~i?.~~ .. -~.!l. .. 
OCT 08.-........... Cheque Deposit ________ 918,000.00 5,391 ,595.68 
.9CI..9.B ....... C_h~g.ll·~-D~eo~A ... _ .. ... _ _ , .. -- .. --··- 923,000.00 6,314,595.68 
OCT 08 .. - ..... Cheque_Deposit __ ··- _ _ .. 934,000.00 7,248,595.68 
OCT 08 Che .. que Cleared - · .. ·---- ___ .. _ -· .. -· ... - ....... - ... 883,000.00- .... .................... - - .. - · .... 6,365,595.68 .. 

O-CT- 6if _._::-g~:ij~:. ~~~~e~.~-~~.~ ... _ .. _ .. ··- -=-~---·-.. ~-_ ... _ ... -_ .. _ .... _ .... _ ........ :J'i76~6561io~--···-_·:_·· .. _·----_·-_---_·-__ - - . 5.489,595.68 .. 
Cheque Number 5242 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

OCT_O.~ . - .g~=~~= ~~~bee15243 ........ - - ·····--···· ... _ .666,000.00- -·-.. ·-· .•. _ .. _ 4.,8.?3,595.~~--

OCT 08 Cheque Cleared ···- ··- ·• ·.:._ ................. _104,679.45- ::• ··~:=:.~·=:. ·:::_:=:···_ . 4,718,916.23_ 

~Croa g!~rn~~~:!::: ====~:: _ :~::: ::::::: ... 982.03- _____ •••••• • --~4,62;f934.?0 _ 

OCT 08 .... - .... Cheg!-)e Cleared... _____ ____ ~37,000.00- :{68.6,934.26" 

--·· ............. Cheque. Number.5236 . ... ·· · -- -·-· _ ......... _ ......... . ·---·· ...... .......... _ ........ . .................. . 
OCT 08 Cheque Cleared .... . _ .. .......... _ .. ........... . ................ .... . ~2~,0.90:.90.: .. ·····-- ······--···•· .. - ··· . .......... 2,761,934.20 
.. ... _. Cheque Number 5237 ..... ... .... ··- ....... . _ ... ............... . 
.9.gT_.9.~··· . ... g~=~~= ~~~~eedr.

5238 
...... - ··- ..... . - ··········· .. ... 920,9.Q.9.00- .•. ... ....... ....... . : ... :J..a4:1).iif2.Q .. : 

'ocf 08 ........... Cheque.Cleared ........... ... • •••••••••••• _::::: .. :::::::::~: ......... 908,000.00- ........ :::··:::··~.::·: =-::·.::::::: ~~-::--:=: ..... 933~~4_..2q_ .. 
Cheque Number 5239 

·oct·□-a··· Cheque Cleared ..... :::·:·:::·: . ·::~:.::.:: ..... -....... -~--895,000.00- -~:_:_ ••••• ---~ .. . ... _,. 

pct~o.~·::.::: .. :=::.~.;.;~.~.::.~~~C?~~;.~2
~

0
··::__-:_ .. ··.::_·· : · • • ......... ••• • ................... .. ·•· se3;-oq_9.q_9 931 ,934.20 

OCT 09 ............. Che51ue Deposit ,. .. -.... ----·--- 882,000.00 1,813,934·:26'" 
OCT 09 ·-- ChY!9~e D~poslt _ ____ 876,000.00 2,689.934.20 
OCT 09 _ .. Chyque Deposit _____ _ __ ...... ~·---··---·- .... - ................. --.. ·---- 854,000.09 .. 3,543,934.20 
QC} ~09 - ···"-•·g~.~9.'-!.E:! .. P~e.~~.!!............ . ........ _ .. _. _____ .. _____ .... ---·--- _ 846,000.00 _ 4,389,934.20 
OCT 09 ... .. - Cheque De osit ................. _ ........ - ... ,-.. _ ... ,_ .... _ ... _ .. _ ... _ .. __ ... _ ~ _ _ _ 650,000.00 5,039,934.20 
.99.! .. 09 ............ ~.~.~8'!..~ ~!~~_f.E:l_d_..... .. _ .. _ ...... _13,?QZ.:?0.::___ .. _ ......... .. ......... ...................... 5,026,726.70 . 
. ~-- ~heg~ t;Jumb~.~90 _ ___ ........ _ .. __ .,_ .... . 
pcu o - _f_~~que_9~0.~.i~ .. - - --- .... - .. -···---- • - · .... 99°6,0cio:oo ... -~!9.:?2./ 26.70_. 
OCT 1 0 ... . Cheque. Deposit .. _ ... __ ........... ...... .. ... _ ... _ ............. _ .. __ _., __ -·----- 990,000.00 .. - 7,012,726) ..Q_ 
per 10 .. c .~.~ql!,e_Q.~9~iL . . .. - ..... _ . 988,ooo.oo 8,000,726.70 
OCT 1 o _.. Cheque. Deposit .......... - .. -··-······----··· ·---··- ___ .. _ _ _ ··- 982°,6o'6~oo 8,982~726)0 • 
OCT 10 _ ....... Che51ue Deposit_,_. 942,000.00 9,924,726.70 
OCT 10_ ~~egl}.~flear~d .. 871 ,000.00~. _ .. .=...--=:·· .. = ::::. ~- ... __ - .. _·s·,053,i26.70-
, .. _. _ .. ._.fheq~-~-~~mb.~r.?24§ ____ ._ ......................... .. 
OCT 10 __ Cheque Cleared··-· _ ........ _ ...... - ................. _ ...... - .... _ ... 8?2,0(!9.00: 8,201,726.70 
--~ . ___ ... Cheque. Number.5251 .. - .. . 
OCT 10. _ ..... Cheque Cleared_ .. _______ _ 
_ 
0
_ c" r· 

1 
.. 
0 

... - .... Cheque Number 5244 .. - ___ _ 
_ ... - - ·- Cheq~e Cleared _··-- ··-·· --··-··-··-.... - ................ - ..... 866,000, • .cc.o_;;_o-__ _ __ ,,. ____ 6,452,726.70 

Che ue Number 5246 
OCT 1 0 Cheque Cleared ... - ..... ........................ - ..... 683,000.oo~· .. ---- _ 5,769,726.70 __ 
__ .. ""="--=---·" Cheque.Number.5249 ... ___ -·-··-· 
9P 1 q....... ... g_h.~g~e Cle.~red _ .. - ·---.. - .. 8 47,000:cf0- ____ ... ·--- ·- 4,922,726.70 __ 

Cheque Number 5252 
per 1 o C~gue Cleared _ ----... - .. ..- .... 840,ooo.oo .. ......... -· -· ---·- 4,Q..82, 71_6._?..Q._ 

_ Ch~que Number 5248 - ·---- _ ____ .. - .......................... ..... - ............. - .. -•--·•-----·- _____ ·- __ . __ 
OCT 10 ... Ch~gue.Cleared~ .. - .......................... ~ .. -····---·---.. ____ 830,000.00- .. _ __ ~ \~$.~.1726}!:} .. 

Cheque Number 5253 
ocr 1 o .... • .. _ch·eq"i.i"e c·ie,ireif • ••• ··:::·: ... =:::.::.~_::= .. :: ··:.:... . .. . ... ..- ·---•------....... _ .... _ ............. 2,431.,726.70 .. 

Cheque Number 5254 
"ocTfo_ ....... cheg"ijEd5"iea·r:ed •••••• ... ••• • ~~:~= --=::=-: --=~:==:~ 664,ooo:oo~- ... _-.................. ·-··· __ .... _ ... __ .... 1·.1s1"J2iI10" 
,........ ..... . -Ch~que Number 5255 
.Q.9.! 1_q._ ...... c~.~que C.!~~~-e_d __ ..... ., ___ .... - ................. - ... _,,_ .. ., ..... 886,000.00- ·-·-··----·- ..... __ __ 
____ _ .. ---·· Cheq1-1e Number 5250 
OCT 10 Cheque Cleared .. 857 ,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hour.,. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

•>+••--··········-~- 24,726.70 -
(Continued) 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

OCT 1 f Cheque DeP.osil ······•· ·••· •• ·•• · ·•·· · .. ·- _,... • • --·- "665,000.00 689)26.?Cf 
ocT· 11 .. • • Cheque· Deposit"·:::·:::·: ~: - •· .. .. ·- ··- ·- .. • _ .. .......... - ............ ·-•··-.. ••• .......... - .. 849,ooo.oo· _1 _23~, 726. 16· 
·octn·-·· OCT 

11 
..... cheque_,Deposit . 853,000.00 2,391,726.70 

OCT 11 ....... g~=~~=·g=~~::: ···· ... .............................. _ .. _ ..... _ .. _.,____ ~6~:~~~:~~ !:~~::;~~:;~ 
ocT 11 • ..... -_ checiue □-epasfi:: ..... ---· ................... . ...... ~::_ ::·:.-:~:~· :-::: ::=:... :_- ... ---· .. -·. ·-· .. 91°3,ooo.oo -· 5,oa1)26:10 

OCT.11" ...... f~l'lq',Jl'l .l?.l'lP9.f;.it .. ... . ........ ... . ...... . -·•- .,--- ____ 926,000.00 6,013,726.70 
OCT 1·1 .. . . . .. Cheque Cleared.... . ... .. ......... ..... _ 3,733.§.Q:.... ·-·_ .. 6,009,993.20 

Cheque Number 5391 ...... . ··-······- · ·"········-··--"·--··- · ...... .. .... .... ....................... - ...... .. . ... ·- .. 
OCT 11 .. ........ C::~l'lq',Jl'l.ql~.<1.r.~.~. ... _ .... . ..... _ .. ·- ··········· . . . ... ... .. .... 9~.3,Q.Q9.:.0.9~ ...... ,._ ............ - ... .. ........ _. _ 5,Q1.~!9~1.-.?.2._ 

Cheque Number 5256 
.Q.gI .. ~.! ......... f.~~g.~eg~~~SL . _ ·--- _______ 98~ 0.Q0.0Q.- ··--··-··-·--... _ _ 4,027,993.2..Q_ 

......... ... • ... .S:hl'lgu~ !"lu!:llber 52.~7_... __ --··--·-.·._·-_·-.......... 982,000.00-

.OCT 11 Ch~que Cleared·-•·--- ---·-·-.. ·· .. --.......... ~ ...................... _ .. 3,045,993.20 

.. _ ... fheq.ue ~l,!mber 5279 .. ... .. . _ . .. 
_9CT 11_ <;:heque Clear~~ ----------·· . . .. 9?_?,Q00.:9.9:.... ~:-~·· :::: ...... :: ~:::..... ... ·-.. - ···-·2,613;993.2ci .. 

... ····--·· ....... g.~.~q',l~ ... !';J.~~~~.r .. ?..2.:~.9. ............ --.... -.. - ... ··---·· ·--- •· - ----
OCT .. 11 ............ Cheque Cleared ..... _ ·~,,_ ._ .. _ ... _,,_ .. _ .. _____ j!67,000.00- __ 1,106,993.20 . 

...,..,.. _ ____,,Ce.....hegue Number.5281 ... 
OCT 11 __ . Ch~que Cleared _ ···-.. ·-··... ... 8971000.00- -... .. .... . .... . ........... _2..Q~.!.!}.~E·.?.9. .. 
,,____ _ Ch~que Number.5282 ------·-... . .. _ ..... 
OCT 15 __ .. ... Cheq',le. Depo~lt ................... .._ .. _., ., ____ .. ·--·--·-.. - .. -·~---
OCT 15. . ..... Cheque Deposit __ ., .. _ .... _ ..... _ ......... - ... ··- ·--.. 

991 ,000.00 1,200,993.20 
9ao:ooo.oo 2~150,993_20 -

OCT 15 .... Cheque Deposit .... - ..... _ .. _ .. _., .... - ........ -··· ... . .. 984,000.00 3,164,993.20 

_9CT 15 c .h.~.9.':!.~-D_e.e~i!_ _ _ -·-···- _ _ _ -·-· _ ... 
OCT 15 _ .. _Cheg':!!.._!?_~osi~... ___ _ 

976,000.00 4,140,993.20 
§"if,000.6'0 sJfl ,9!i:f20 •• 

OCT 15 _ .. Cheque.Deposit ··--.. --...... ............... _ .......... ·---- 932,000.00 6,043,993.20 

QgJ .15 Ch~q_1;:1e gepo~it_ .. .. -·· _... ... ···-··-· .. --..... 
OCT 15 Cheque Deposit 
OCT 15 .. Cheque-□~posit .. ... ... ••• • ............. =::~::==-:-~::=-=··-.. ··--·_····_···_· - -

.9.f T 15 ·-C~e ue Q_~9s.i.~ 
Q~I 1?_ .... ~he ue f? .. ~e.9si.t 

967,000.00 7,010,993.20 
- 650,000.00 ... - .... ·-··1;sEi"t:i 993.20 . 

648,000.00 8,308,993.20 
817,000.00 - 9,125,993.20 

- - -······-··--··-·"• ... - ..... _ ...................... ~==-.-. . .?..11,000:00 ~_._97f1£lJ_3_19_ 
OCT 15 ___ Cheque Deposit 
.9.fJ 1. 5_ Che ue D.~...2.~1~ .. 
.9. .. 9.T 1..~. Che9.',l_~..!?.~e.9.~it 

854,000.00 10,826,993.20 
--••-••- ,.,_.,Mo-.,n, .. ,,.,_,M_,. _ .. ,_,,_ , "' U .. "-· ""~3~000:-00 11°"]°89,993:20 

• ...... _ .. - ... ,-....... _ .. __ _, ,, ... _ ...... _ . ·--··-·- 877,000.00 12,566 993.20 
- --- -·-.. ---·--· -- --··-· .. ·- - - - ........ _ .. _ ... _... .... .. '- ··• ...... . 

.9gr .. 1 ~. ···- - g ·~·!3~_gt~~.f~d .. _ - ···· --- 997,000.00- --- -- _ 1.1.-~§.~-~9~·?..9. . 
Cheque Number 5283 

OCT 15 Che ue Cleared 981 ,000.00- _1.Q_.~~8 ~93.20 
-··-- .. --·--ChAque Number"i)284 .. - - - .. - .... _ .... _ .. _ .-..... - ......... ___ .... ·-·-· .... ·:: .. ~.- ..... -.. .. . _ _ __ 

OCT 15 ............ S,h~que.Cleared _,. - .. -... ·------· ~!.31000.00- _ _ _ . ______ _ 9.~.J§,~93.20 _ 
__ .......... __ ~h.~q!;!e_~.!1m.~er.~2~5 ... ___ .......,.____ _ _. . . . ·-
OCT _15 . .. _ ... Ch~que Cleared.... .. . 962,000.00-___ .... - ............................. 8,653,993.20 
_ _ Ch~que Number.5286 _ _ _ _ 
OCT 15 Che ue Cleared ___ 999,000.00- 7,654,993.20 
.... _ ·~ c iieque-!ii"umtiers 289_. - ·-"·······-· ............ -· .... -·-.-.. - .. - ... _ .. ____ .. _ ........ ..... - .......... ·-......... - ......... ~ = 
QCT 1.~. _ .. 9~.~q!:!,~_9..!~~.f.~d ... ....... _ ·-··--··· ................ - ··- -··- .... _,,_ 948,00Q.Q0- ____ ... --··-.. ----·-· 6,706,993.20 
_ .. ·-·•-· .. ··- ... Cheque Number ,5287.... .. ... - ... ··-··-·--· .. ····-····· _ 
OCT 15 .... Cheque Clear_e_d __ 

Che ue umber 5389 
OCT 15 Che ue Cleared ... 940,000.00-- .. - ....... -·-- _ .... __ 5,761 ,756.70 - - ·- 'CfiE!-que-NUmber 5288 ··-·····-·· .. ~·-····--... , .. ___ , ____ , ................ ~., 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 
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Statement date: 31OCT2024 

- 4,728,097.32 . 

- - -· -··•···-·· ...................... 991,000.00- ... _,,, . ...... . _ 1,79~~097.32 .. 

890,000.00-_ 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

-- _ ------ 902,097.32_ .. 

(Continued) 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Date Description Withdrawals{$) Deposits($) Balance($) 

pgT, 1'~ ... ~h~u.~.9 Ie2 ~e.~ .. ·- ... - .... ,__ __ ... ~.83,000:.00_:, _ -·--... 19,097.32 
__ .,_.,. ... , ... - ... _Cheque .. Number 5299 .. _ __________ _ ... _ -=~=-- _ 
per 18 Qh.!.q.l:!~.q~9~t _ ___ ___ _ 803,cioo.oo a22,os1.32 
OCT 18 Cheque.Deposit - · _______ .. _._ 927,000.00 1,749,097]2 
OCT 18 ..... .... Cheque .. Deposit ,_ .. , ..... _ ..... _ .... ___ , .. _ ..... _ ................. - , .. - .................. ,_ ............. _._ .. _920'.000.00 ·---· 2,669,097:32-
OCT.18 .... Cheque. Deposit ..... _ ..... _ ....... _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ........... - .................. --.. .. ··-·- ·-.... - ... - _ ........ -... ... .. . . 913,000.00 3,582,097.32-
OCT 18 ... _ .. ,Cheque .Deposit .. ............ - --... - .... -....... .. ................. ... _,, ............... - .... - ..... - .... ·-.. - -.. - -.. - ..... 953,000.00_ .. _ 4,535,097.3'2 .. 
per 18 _c_~~9.U.!l .. !?.E:!P~ \L_ ____ _ _____ -- ... __ .. __ .. _ __ 9.!~,ooo.oo _ 5,4ao,097.32 
.a.er 18 ·- ~begue Di:posit ___ -----·--.. - - -·- ... ,,_ - - _. .... 936,000.00 _ _ --c6~41.6,097._3J ._ 
OCT 18 _ _ Chegue _Cleared .. - _ _ ........ - .... - · .. --.. - -...... _ ........... 915,000.00- .. -.. - ............. _ .......... - ............ _ . ........ 5,501,097 .32 
..... _ ... ... _ _ ..... Cheq.ue. Number 5308.. . .......... -... ... _ .. _ ... - ..... ·-.... ·--· ...... ,_ .... , ........ ...................... ... ..-..... - .. .. _ 
OCT 18 Cheque.Cleared ._,.. ............ .. ...... --............. ................. -............. __ , 921.,000.00-......... ___ ........... ·-4,580,097.32 

_ _ .Cheque Number.5307 -- · _ _ _ ________ __ _ _ _ 
OCT 18 Cheque Cleared 928,000.00- 3,652,097.32 

Cheque Number 5306 _ __ .. _, ...... _ ... _ .. - ..... _ ..... -·-•-· ... __ ·- ·-· ·- _ .. _ 
OCT1 .8 .. Cheque Cleared . 761 ,000.00- 2,891,097.32 

oct ~~.: .. ::~~ .. ~:g~$!.~~~~f{5~~~ .... -=-~~~~-·-::--::~·= .. ~ :aa1 •. 2~0:; ~.-- ....... -·- ............... ·-· .. ~-~010.097E.._ 

.......... ..... ___ ,9)~~~-~.!!.~b~_r_:.~~1 1... -----.. --·-·- --.. 
OCT 18 .......... _ C~ ue Cleared ......... .. ____ _ 

Che ue Number 5310 
OCT 18 Cheque Cleared ·-· - ... ..- - .. 909,000.00- _,,_ .. _ ......... - .. - ............ ___ ____ ,. .... _ ... __2.16,097 .32 
........... .............. ....... q.~.~9.Y~ .. ~.!-1 .. '!l_b_~.~-~~.Q.~ .. --------·- .... _______ _ 
ocT.21 ............ cheque.Deposit __ .. _ .. ,, .... _ ____ ..... --.. ·--- 946,ooo.oo 1,162,097.32 
OCT.21 ...... _ .. _ Cheque g eeosit ....... _ -- - .. -- .. 93f O00~00 2,°695,097~32-
.~ T 21 Che ue --~P.E~L ... _ ..... _ ....... - _ 929,000.00 3,024,097.32 
.OCT 21. g_heq.ue D_fi:P.£Si!_ _______ _____ ____ 921,000.o·o - · .. ..... 3~945,'ti9i°:32' .. 
OCT.21 .... ____ .Cheque Deposit ... _, .... _ ..... --.. --·--- .. ____ .. ___ .. _.__ _ _ _ 916,000.00 4,861 ,097.32 

gg~;~ _ .. _,g~=~~: g:~:~ ...... ::: ... :~:::::=::=:::::=::: =-:::::: ... ~~::~~-~·:::=::~- .. sss,006:0O~ .... ~ _ .. 
856

.@o..:.oo_ ... - !:tit;{{;· 
.. -·--· Cheque Number5313·--·-· .. -- ____ ... _,.......... -· ...... - - - ~- ....... ... .. 
OCT 2.1 .. __ Che9ue Cleared __ - -·--~------ 947,000.00- _ ___ .... 3.18_!.?.J0_n:~ ... 

6 c T 21 •. -g~=~~= ~~e:~
0

; _

5
~::~-=-::::~~:::::::::=~:::::·::::::::::::::::::~::.. :::: ·=::§4o';cfo(i'6O~·:~·- - - - ·· .... •• --=---~~I 5,097.32 • 

ocr :H::·-- = g~=~~= ~~e:~e8;·
531

•
5 

....... ......... .... _ .. ____ ... _ .. _ ....... ::=·_ .... _ _ 936,ooo.oo- - ·---·-- .. _ __ ,, __ 1_,939,097.32 .. 

OCT 
21

.. Cheque Number 5316 ... ---- - .. •--M- ·--- -=-=-=-----·-M--·--- ...... _ _ ............... _ ...... - ....... .. 

_ Cheq~e Cleared .. _ ~ ... - -·-· ____ ... _ ...... ...... _ ... ,._ .. 925,000.00- ... _ .. _, _____ .. __ -· .. 1,014 097.32 
... ...-.... .Cheque Number 5317 .... _ ....... - ... _ ... .,._ .. ___ , __ _ 
OCT 21 ____ .Cheque Cleared _ ---- · .. - --... - ....... - ... - ....................... ___ ___ 797,000.00- .. __ .. _ 2_!7_,097)2 

g8,1.~1:~· .. -:g~i~~:~gi ~~It 53

-~ ~ .. =::= =-~~-_-_:_ ---.. - .. _ i~;~~~·~·~ 1 ,;:~!gi; :;l: 
.9cr 22 .. cheg_':!_~ De osit _ _ _______ .. _ ..... -- ... ·-.. .. 8!9.,.QQ0.:oo. ... --~.:?§0,0~7 :~2 _ 
OCT 22 ~Cheque Deposit. ,_ ... .. - 978,000.00 3,228,097.32 
OCT 22 ., .. _Che9ue Depf>Sit --.. ---.-................................ _.... --- --·-· 986,000.00 4,214,097.32 
OCT 22... ,Cheque Cleared .... __ ..... - ..... _ ...... -... .. .. .. .. _,. ------·--· ... 9,858.80- .... _ _ _ .::_-·---=:._::::::~ .. 4,204,~~~5[ 
- ..... - --- ---- .... _ Cheque Number 5394 __ ....... ..... - __ ____ _ .. .. . 
OCT 22 ___ Ch~que Cleared -·- -· - -· _ ___ _ --·- ____ .. _637,000.00-
·ocr 

22 
_ ~ ':!eg_Ul!_~l!_lllber 5323 __ ,. _ _____ .____ - .... _ ......... . .. 
_ Cheque_ Cleared __ -c-c--- ........ _ __ _ ... , ... _ .. _ .... ......... .. _ ............. -. 828,000.00_-_ _ 

Cheque Number 5322 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

,_3,567,238.52 

2,739,238.52 
---'--

(Continued) 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

OCT 22 Che ue Cleared ···-·-··---·· 835,000.00-_ __ -· .. ·- . ..... _ 1,904,238.52 _ 

OCT22_.::: g~-=rjt:.~~':ee~~~~- ·-~= .......... _ ·-· ...... 843,000.00-_____ ~ _ .... - 1-;-mf1.,2~~-~? : 

__ ........ - ..... _ ....... Cheque.Number.5320 ---·--- - --- -··-... _ -·- _________ ... -· __ ,,._ 
OCT 22 ····-. Cheque.Cleared .......... _ •- ...... _ .. 857,000.00-.. .. ., _ ................ - .. ·-·--· • 204 ,238.52 

ocY23~ ... g~~= ~~;obs~; 
531

~ :_ _______ -·- ··--·-.. ---.. •• ........ .. _ •• _...... s2s,60o:ao··.. - •• 1,032,238.52-

OCT 23 ....... _ Cheque.Deposit ... - ....... _ ... _ ... _ ..... - ... - 924,000.00 1,956,238.52 .. 
OCT23 ... Chegue_Deposlt ...................... - ....... - .. ---··-···---... - _____ 935,000.00 2,891 ,238.52 
OCT 23 ...... _. Chegue_Deposit·····-·-.. ·- .. ··· .. ·-··- __ 95f,·o·oo.06- 3,842,238.Si-
OCT 23 Ch~que Deposit _ .. _ ----··-------= • 963,000.00 4,805,238.52 
OCT 23 ... - .. Cheque Cleared _ ·- -··· ···-·· ·--· ... _934,q:90::9~:: :::~:-::::::~:::=:::_:::.~::: __ :::_ ~:::-.. -:~3~71,23!f52 _ 
OCT 

23 
Chegue .. Number 5327. .. .. _ .............. - ... .._ .... _. .._ _ __ 

.. ... ..f.h8.~.q11:,~red . . ... ................ ..... .. 963,00.f>.00- • ____ - 2,908,238.52 

ocf23~~~~ g~:§~=-~~:~e~·~.~
24

""-... ~ ... - ............ =- ---=- ..... ~67,0,9_~:®- _ .. _ .......... , • :~:: .. ~=::. 2._10~ ,2~8. .. 5~ .. 

-- •- .. -,. C_~eq.':!e..t!!1.!I'ber532~ __ .. , _ _ --~- -···- .... - -··----
OCT 23 Cheque Cleared 80,898.16- 2,020,340.36 
- _.. _ Cheque Number 5396.. .. .......... __ , ...... _, __ ,_ .. _, _ .. - , .... ---· .. .., .. _ .. 
.QCT 23 Ch8,9!:!.~.f~~!e_~ _, .. _,, ._ .. _____ 951 ,000.00:._ ---.. - 1_.069,340.36 _ 
_ ....... _ ··-· .,_ Che~.Number 5325 ·--- --· 
Q~T.: 2~ _,. __ g.~~.Cleare.~ ... ~---- 79,083.39- ..... - .. - ... - ..... - .. --... - .................. 990,256.97 .. . 

_g~_gl_.!~-~U"]_ber 539§ _ ____ ....... _ ................ ......... _ ..... _ ...... - ._ .... _. __ _ --- __ _ 
OCT 23 _g_ti~qu~_Cleare!!_,, __ ,. ..... , ... .... . .............. .... ,._ .,_ ~~.5,Q.90,00- _ .. _,_ ... __ _ _ _ _ , .. ~ .. -.. _45,256.97 

·ocr 24 ........ _ g~aj~:·~~~~[.5326 
--... -· .. --.............. -·-..... - ......... ~= ~ ··:::._ 961,000.00 1,012.2s6.97 

OCT_24 ... _.c haque. Deposit______ ___ _ _________ 957,000.00 1,969,256.97 

.9 .. C.:I.f~ Che .l:l~P..~~2lt.. -·····--.. _ ......................... ·--· .... - .. - ..... --.. ----·--94_?.1.,Q.QO:OO_ 1!.9]-!,1256:~?.... 
OCT24 Che ue De osit ____ __ 938,000.00 3,852,256.97 
OCT24 ·- .. _ Cheque Deposit .... _ ·- - --· .. - .. - .... :::=~~~~:~=~::~:=:=~::~::=-.... .. •• _ ~l~.:[Q.Q\~~. • ·=- ~~?.!!Qt?.?f~!~ 
QCT 24 ..... 9..~_t::9~.~.P~P.C?.sit .. ----·- ___ 9 3,000.00 5,693,256.97 
OCT 24 .. - ..... Cheque. Dep~- ___ _____ 749,000.00 6,442,256.97 
OCT.24 ........ - Cheque.Cleared ..... ____ _ .... ·--· 955,000.00- ... - ... -· _ .. -·-· .. 5,487 256.97 _ 

oct24- .:~ g~~~= ~::~ee~-~.~~
0 
__ -__ ,,_,,._.,_ .... .. -~=:=::.::::: .. _:::_ t':s·t's:oo~·~=~:=:~· .. -----···-.... _ 5,479;680.9'1" 

__ ...... -····- .. 9.~.~q~-~.~J:tr.!:'ber5401 .. _ ... -·••--- _____ _ .. _ .. __ _ 
OCT 24 Cheque.Cleared._ ...... ,_ .. __ .. _... __ . ___ 949,000.00- 4,530,680.97 _ 
.... .. Cheque. Number 5331_ .. -· .. •-.. ··-- .. __ - ·-
OCT 24 . Cheque Cleared _ ------· -----·· 938,000.00-·- -·-.. - .. _,___ ___ 3,592,680.97 _ 

......... Ch~que Number 5332 -· ... ---·-·---····· ..... -- __ ·- ... .. . ... .. ................... _ .. _ .. -········-
OCT 24_ .. _ Cheque.Cleared ___ .... _ .. _ .............. , ............... _ .... ___ 9271000.00- _____ 2,666,680.97 
.. _ - .. -.... Che3ue Number 5333 ... . ... - ....... __ .... _ _ ..... ____ ,,_ ...... - . ·-·· ··--.. - __ _ _ 
OCT 24 Che ue Cleared 964,000.00- ........ _ .. _ .. _ .......... 1_. 701 ,680.97 
...... . ... ..- ... Cheque Number 5329 _ .. _ __ _ _ _ .. _ ... ... , .. , , _ ....... __ . . . . _ . .. __ 
9._gr,- 2~ .... .c .~~ql_.!~_9eared._ ... _ ·-· .. ·----- --~ _ 753,000.~0- ... _ ... • .. 948,680.97 

Cheque Number 5335 
OCT_24" .. ..Cheque Cleared __ ... ..--·- · ..... -·· .... _ .......... 914,000.00- ... _ .. . .. , ............. _ .. , .. 34,680.97 __ 

Che ue Number 5334 
OCT 25 ....... ,_ Cheque.Deposit ... ___ .. __ .... _ ·--·- -===-==·=·=::::::::::~=:__ 896,000.00 930,680.97 
OCT 25 __ .......... Cheque Deposit .... ---.. ·- _ _ _____ -947,000.d'O ..... - 1,877,680.97 _ 
OCT_25_ ....... _.Cheque Deeosit 953,000.00 2,830 680.97 
OCT 25 Cheque Deposit 963,000.00 3/93,680,97 

{Conlinuedi 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 
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Page: 9 of34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

975,000.00 4,768,680.97 OCT.25 _,,_.Ch~que De ~sit 
OCT 25.... ..._ Cheq_ue D~l'.}OSit _ 
.9c::r .25 ....... _ ... __ gh.!=.9.':!.~. Cleared _ 
_____ C.b~q':!~)'.Jumber 54.Q2 

' 988,000.00 5,756,680.97 
.. 9,501.62-- ~ •• _ _ .5)47,179.35 .. 

OCT 25 Che ue Cleared _ _ _ _ ... _ .892,000.00:- ... 

• . _,_ .. _ _ Ch~q_ue Number 5341- - _ ___ ... -_ .-.. .·.-.-.. .:::.:::_ .. '1
7

,
075

.
00 

___ _ 
OCT 25 .. _ ..... Cheque.Cleared. __ . .. ........................ _ ......... -.. . ................. . 

4,855 179.35 ·-·--... .. ....... .... _.. .. .. -... , ................ -
4,8~, 104.35 

Cheque Number 5400 
octf5"· ···cfiecii:i'e cieared ··· ••• ............ _... - .. _._,,__ 1~,89~:50- .... .. _ .............. .... 4,818,206-.~ .~-

:~~;-~·~ .. - · • Cheq.ue Number 5403 ..... _ ... _ .. __ _ _ 
_ ,,_ ... _ _ Cheque Cleared. _- ·-· ___ -· - - · 90~ .. ooo.oo- ..................... --.. ·- .................. __ 3,914,206.85 ... 
OCT25.... C:.h..!=.q.':!_~_.f\J.\J .. '!.l~~! .. ~-~~Q ................. ___ .. _ .. _ .. - .. ·-- ... ------c-,-.,,. · - .. 

_____ Cheq_ue Cleared _ _ ... _ ........ ... _ ... _ ... .,_ ... .,_ ... _ .. __ ..... --.. 922,000.00-
.Cheque Number.5338 ........... _,, ... _ ..... _ .. _,,- ... ---·--... . ....... ___ _ 

.ogT 25 .. - ~.h..~.q~~Clear~d,. ________ ____ 929 000.00- .. _._ .. - ......... ... 2,06J,2os:Ss-

Cheque Number 5337 _ .. _ ---·-- _ ......... - .... ___ .. .. 
·oCT25 ... Che ue Cleared _____ 917,000.00- 1,146,206.85 

_ _ }}fiequi:Num¥ et}1_39_., .. -·-.... - .:-~-=::-:::::::~:~ ::~-· . ·--· .~--:::~-::: ~~:= .. = - · .... 210 206.85 
OCT 25 __ .Cheque Cleared_ ..... _ .................................... - ·---·· -.. - .. - ··- 936,000.00- _ _ .. __ __ ... _ .... ___ ........... . 
..... .. _ .,_ ... _ ... _ Cheg!,Je Number 5336 _ ___ _ ___ ... _ _ _ .. _ ... ___ _ 
OCT 28 ... ·- Ch~ue Deposit _... _ _ _ _ _______ 850,000.00 1,060,206.85 
OCT.28 .... - .. . Ch~ e Deyo.sit _ ·--... - .......... _ ....... - ....... ......................................... _ .. -· 842,000.00 1,902,206.85 
OCT 28 _ . Cheque Del'.}osit .. .. ..... _ .. .,., .,._ ... _.. .. . ......... _ ........ _ ... _ .................... - ..... _ .. __ 826,000.00 2,728,206.85 
OCT 28 _ Cheque D~posit - -·- .... ·-· .... - ..... - .... --.. - .. - · ..... -.. .. ... - ... --.. - .... ·-·-.. -·-.. ·-- 8..~ 6-.. 9 .. 9..9.:.Q..9 ~ ~!.5.¥1?Q~.:~.~ ... 
OCT.28 ........... Cheque Dep_osit __ ·- ~------- 657,000.00 4 201 ,206.85 
.9gJ:: .2_8 ...... ~~.!=.9.':!.e. cieared,. ... __ 566,000.00-. _ ___ ... - ..... 2•~~5!~06.8~ 

_ __ Cheque Number 5346 _ _ _ ... - .... -·--- ---·--
bet 28 Che ue Cleared - - ~- .. .. _ .. _,, ..... ~?0,Q.9~.99..: .. 

Cheque Number 5345 _____ " .. ---· 
OcT 28 - ·Che<iU'e Cleared --·-·- 858

1
000.00- .... , .. ··-.. ·--·-··- · ··- ··- 1.9571206.85 

.... . _ .. .. --~h.~9!:!.E:.N\Jm.~er.}i3~1~---- ... -.. . ·-- .. _.. _ _ _ _ __ ... _ .. ____ .. ~ 
OCT 28 Che ue Cleared -~- 867,000.00- 1,090,206.85 
___ ,..,_ ___ Crn:9ue Number 5343 __ -· ____ ..... _ ..... _ .. ____ .... _ ... ... .... ................. .... ....... _ ................. _ ..... ______ __ ___ . 
_9fT .. ~ _ _£he_g.ue Cl~.~red ... _ - ·---·-· 879,0_9Q:QQ.: ....... _ ............... _ ............ ... .. _ ..... - .... _211,206.85 
_ ~ ....... g.h..e.9.':!..e .. !.'.J.~'!.11?.~E .. 5.~.1.?. ..... -...... ..._ ....... ____ ., ..... _._ .. _ .. ______ - - -.. --- - -
OCT 29 __ .. Cheque Deposit_ .. _ ............... _ ~ · _,,._ .. _ _ .... - .. --- .. ·~-- ... 743,000.00 . 954,206.85 .. 
OCT.29 ____ Cheque Deposit .... - ..... -- .. --------·--- _ _ ·- __ -·--·-__ .. _ 903,000.00 ................... 1.~57,20~.85 .. 
QCl.?9 .... _ 9,h..~.9.~~D~_p~i~ ---- .. _,, -.. ___ , __ ,., ... 910.,.9.qg.QQ ... _ ... ... ?.,?§?~~Q6.85_ 
per 29 ... _ .. _ .. Ch_equ~Q.f:P!?.~!;_..... ..---------- ____ .. _ ·•-·------· ....... ~J§.,.QQ.9~9.Q. .. -.... - -.-·} ,68~,.?.9§.-~ . 
. 9.~T-.~~··--- Che ue D.8.£>9~.it ...................................... .. .... __ .,_,, __ .,., _ _ ~ .. .. .. --·~ -- ~-,?_~_.~QQ:9.Q..__ .~ 1611 ,206.85 
.9...ql._?~ 9,heque Clear.~d ....... ..... ... - ... - ... .. _........ __ _ .. _... ,. .. ___ 757,000.00- .... ___ .. _ _ __ 3,854,206.85 _ 

Cheque Number 5351 
OCT 29 ... - Ch~que Cleared . . .._ ··- __ _ 891 ,000.00- ..... _ 
... -... ... __ .. ... ghe.9!:!.e. N.~ml?,~r .?"3~9- ·- _ 
OCT 29 Cheque Cleared 
" Che' ue Number 5349 

909,000.00- ....... ........ _ ... ·---·- -· 2,054,206.85 _ 

OCT29._ Cheque Clea.red . ____ -·-· .. _._ ........ - .......... ................ --. .. ~~:~.!g.9.9..oq::__:. _:.=:- • __ 1,138,206.85_ 
.......... _ .... .. ... ... .... _ Cheque.Number.5348 ._ ... .. - .. ·- --·- ---- - -·- _ _ ___ , . _ 
_e:>g_T .. ?~.... . 9.~~.9.':l~ .. Q!~a~~d ... _ . ... - .... ___ ........... _ ... __ 927,000.00- _ _ .. _. _.,_ .. 211 ,206.85 

..... - .................. Cheque Number 5347 - - -- 798,000.00 1,009 206.85 g.gi•}g-- g~i~~= ~=~~::~ - - - -.. ------- ·-.. - - _ ... _ ..... _ ...... ... .. _ .. _.......... 873,ooo~oo- --· 1 ·,88·2,2os.8s-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(continued) 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

_9CT 30 _g heque Deposit ____ .. - ··-· ··---·· -·· ·- ......... ···-.. -··-· ... 886,000.00 2,768,20~.85 ggt ;~ g~ue_P.eposit __________ ... __ ·------·· .. --····-·.. 897,000.00 3,665,206.85 
Chegue.Deposit ·--···· -·-.. -·· .. ··--·············-... ......... ... ... _ ... ·--·--.. --... 909,000.00 4,574,206.85 

OCT.30 ... .. Cheque_D~posit ....... _ ... _ .. , ... - ........................ _ .. - ..... - .. -... 915,000.00 5,489,206.85 
OCT 30 -·· -·· Cheque. DE:posit ............ --.... -·-·····--··-·-··· .. _ ..... -... 923,000.00·- --··6,412,206.'85 .. 
OCT 30 Che ue Cleared ______ - ~ · O_?E_:4~ ...... -·~~?,.1,.18.1.43 ... 

••• Che ue Number 5 397 

OCT 30 __ Cheque.Cleared._ ......... _ ........... ·-··-··-··· .. ·················"· .. - .... ··•- 92,ttfs.Y,i:-· -'---- 6,229,075.72 _ 
Che ue Number 5398 

OCT 30 ··c fiequeC le~1reci --···· ·· ... • ..... ·-··· ............ ......... ·-···- .. ····-··· - ......... 2,753.08- _ 6,226,322.64 .. 
. ·-·· Cheque Number 5399 -·--·- _ _____ _ 

OCT 30 Che ue Cleared ___ 1_1,1.:14-02- ... - .. _ 6,214,878.62 .. 

o q..I_3.Q_ g~;~_~: ~~~~:~~4

~
5 

··--·····-... _ ... ··-··-· ........ --.. - ..... 924,000.00- ... ···--··-·----
che ue Number 5352 

Qf..T ... 3-9 ................ ~b.~.9~~ Q.!~~red .. • __ 9_! 3.iQ.9_0.0Q.- _ ·--------· 
........... _ ... .. .... Cheg.ue f;!~.m.~~!_53~3 _ 
OCT 30 ........... Cheque Cleared ........... ·- _ - ···- ·· _ .......... - ..... 908,000.00- ··- ········-·-.. ------

Che ue Number 5354 
QqJ __ 3o.... 9h~~ c.1~.a1;9d ....... ::~ :::::_ .. _:-:- ......... -. .. ................ .. 894,000 .'60- ....... _ ..... _ 2,575,878.62 

.. _ .. _ ........... ........ Cheg ue. Num ... er 5355 _ .... ----.. ·---- _.. __ - ·------ .. . .. 
9gT .. ~o._ ........ ... ~.~.~ .. g~~ ... c1eare~ ..... ~ · .-......... 886,000.00- ... ____ ! ... 6.~}),878.'62 

9cf ·3·0~:~~::= ~;_:~.: ~~~~e~ 5356 
........... =.==·- _,, __ .. : ...... ·"::: .. a$.~.9:(t9:·go~~::: ::: :~··::::·: ..::..-::~ .. -- -· .... -... - .. ~~.? 878.6?. .. 

_ .. _ Che9 ue Number5357 ____ . ___ .. _ ..... _ .... _ ............................................... , .. ··-... .... .. 
OCT 30 __ Cheque.Cleared ... ..... - .. ..... _.,_., . ., __ ., ____ .. _ .... _ 821.1000.00- ···-

Che ue Number 5358 
OCT 3f-··· .. ··--.cti'eque Deposit" ___ .--· .. •• ···----· ·•-··- .. - ··· - - -··-_-_-_-:____ 873,000.00 887,878.62 

9cT .;!.1 .. ···- f h_t:_q_~e D_~p9sit ··---- -- ·-•·-.. --. ·•· ,._ . _8-67,QO.Q.09 . .... ~_.7§~.,8,78.62 -
OCT 31 ... ___ Chegue Deposit -··- ··-- ·-· -··-·-.. - ... - ____ 851 ,000.00 2,605,878.62 
OCT.31 .... _ Cheque.Deposit ... __ ........................ _ ...... _ ... _... _______ ___ 843,000.00 • 3,448,878.62 

OCT 31 ··· · - Cheque Deposit ... .... ·-··-----· .. -· .. ···-.. - - ---··--·•-·-.. •··--- 837,000.00 ·- 4,285,a78.62 _ 
OCT 31 Cheque Deposit .................. - ... ···--·--.. - .. -···..... ___ ··-·· 8221000.00 .. _ ............. 5,1 07,878.62 
.Q_q T.,~L - .. _ (2~_e_que..Q!:!P.~~.!L _ _ -· - ·· ___ -··--- ... ·- .. 50.4,_90,9 • .Q.9. ....... - .... §.:~1~ ,8!~:§? .. 
OCT. 31 .... ···- Che ue Cleared . - ··-.. - .. -- _ __ ----··--.. · ······ _ 61677. 70- .... _.. ··-· ........... - ... ................. -.. 5!605..1200.92 . 

OCT 3( ·- ~~~~hl~~~~:ae~ti~~
0
6 harge···---····" .... _ .............. ···- ··--··- - ..... 166.00- .. ---·- - 5,605,034.92 

TOTAL: 124,638,268.05- 126,140,000.00 

Business Account (Netting) 101013227463 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

OCT 01 Balance Forward 523,159.01 
OCT 02 Che ue Cleared . 100,000.Q_O-_ - ··-·---.. ··• ..... - .. --..... 423,.159.01 .. 
... . . .. , .. ....... ...... Cheque.Number.1392. 
OCT 03 ........... - Online .. Bill .Payment ................. .. - ........... . . ........ _ .... .. 

TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
---·• .. H __ , Acct. No:131348 - - - --· 
OCT--□3··- ..... Cheque Clea-red ·- -· 341.93- • -

·-----·-····- -Cheque Number 1398 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account. you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

··-3?~,627.67 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date 
OCT03 

Description 
Cheque Cleared 
Cheque Number 1391 

Withdrawals($) 
110.50-

• ocT 03 · E~·:~~·:·~~eiT3§if· .... · ·· ~•·-~:.···~.• .. ·.·.:=.····-······ 
OCT 08 PreAuthorized Credit • --- ··-·-···--···--·--·····-··· 

CANADA 
OCT 05·•-- PreAuthorized Credit 

- P. QUINTAINE & ·--·· 

2610 

Page: 11 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

324,7~.9.§7 .. 

fl~~T_QB ··- -·c·ti09.~:e □~P.£S
0

ii :~ _____ ···--··- ·· _., .. , ...... ,... ... . .. _ ........ -.................. ,,_, .907.60··· .. --......... ·373:400.33-
OCT.08 ......... Plus.cash □~posit - ·-·- ·- · ·-· • • --- --- .. .. .. --- .. • .. • ... 750.00 - _.374,150.3~ 
OCT 08 .............. Cheque.Cleared . . _ --·-· ~ ···-·-·-··---- _ ~89.65..: }73,160.6fL 
....... ..... Cheque.Number 1399 _ ·--------··---- ··- ···-·-·-- ··•-···-···-··--···"·-···-----··-·· ........................... . 
_(?CT 08 • Cheque Cleared ___ 210.00- ·-··-·····-·--·-·372,.~~~8 _ 
.... _ ____ _C_ti,~q~ _Number 13_9L_ 
OCT 09 Online Bill Pa ment 
............. - .... _ .. T ROiTWN"CftRITION -WE.ST CANADA 
--·-·-.. ·-·... • ... Acct. Nci: 13·fa4a .... 

OCT 09 Cheque Cleared 

.......... Cheque Number.1395..... . ............ •·- ·--····----· ········· 
OCT 10 ...... Cheque . □eposit ....... ........ .. . ..... ........ .. . . 
OCT 11 PreAuthorized Debit 
...... .... ... EFT Sunwold .. -. • ... 

99} 16 lncomi~9..~ir~..::.Qomest!P _____ .. - ---
1 /SUNTERRA FARMS LTD 

--IC-W- -2024-10-23-38 

298.04-

.,?2~,677.78-

OCT 17 .... Online.Bill Payment ........... ··--------········ .......... _, .. _ ,,,. .... ·--~?,§.51.:§2-
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 

- Acct. No:131348 • 
°bCT 22 PreAuthorized Credit 

•• •• • .... ... ·--p.-·aulNTAINE··a.:···· ....... . 

ocT22 

OCT 24 PreAuthorized Debit 
-· ... ···-·EFT Sunwold~ - - - -·- - - ··-· 

.. __ .182,937.32-

~ --- ····-··~·····-· 
··- .?.?7!~3~.82 

. 26,286.07 . 303,721.89 
_ _ _ ~ ·· :?_5,M.ff1 •• 

... a94,o63.oo ..... ·- ·s@:rnrn · 

' ····-····--···-··---

. 29,2?.8'..8.4 .. ..... .. , ..... _.896,684.43 .. 

1,826.18 

'oCT 36 ··-- Online. Bill_ Payment ........................ . -· _ ---- 90 .. 150.38- --- 484,942.25 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 

·-- ... - .. _ Acct. No:131348 ... • ·-·--· .............. ··-·- ·-- ...... ·- .. --... - .... -.... .. .. .. -----------
OCT 31 CAFT Fee Items Processed 13.68- --··· - ---- ---··- 484.s2a·:57··· 

OCT 31 .. ........ Cheque Cleared ···- ... - -- ·····--··--··· 3,8q1 .30- --- -·--·------.. ·-· .... 4!3°1 '1°2i'.2i_ 

OCT31 -~~nful; ~~~:ae;ti~~o~harge ····· ·-··-····· -·-... .._.. ............... •••• ... .. ..... 75.00- ·- ... - 481°:052°.2 7 

TOTAL: 1,037,091.59-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

994,984.85 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date 
OCT01 
ocf 3f--

Description 
Balance Forward 
Interest Capitalize CR·-··· 

TOTAL: 

Withdrawals($) 

0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Deposits($) 

0.02 

0.02 

Balance($) 

23.07 
23.09 
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2024-10-03 

SUNWOLD 'FARMS 
6:::.X:~! 

ACr.!lii. AlliEATA rOM :t"1l 
1 -C«=U"I-Jll1'J .- lq]J!.,_..>1' 

Smi;,er Fi frlrms Truck,ng LLC 
POB:,,11390 
Pa-1/ina JA USA ..... 

2024-10-03 

SUNWOlD RU™$ 
flOX~tt 

J.£ME. ,\.l!t-NII\Td~(l,t(I 
Tt.6):l: !,411,:;.t·& FUta)~IHI 

Chq#:5278 

Chq#:5264 

• ~~~.~sw•-
'-'•- 1." '' *'" 

•
00 rt:1calt'.DU11.111d~t116n,Y-41W-At'ld20f100 

Sempu Fl Farrni Truckrng L1C 
l'OBa,]9') 

l'lulln11 IAll:A 
511)11,j 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5217 

$5,007.60 

US005278 

"''5,007.60 

"5 oau.w, 

fl ,"tW'.JII 1'1~,-,..L!~ 

¥~c;:.wr 

.r---· 

$3,075.20 

USD05264 I 
CA.TE 9/9,'202◄ 

..,llOY'ffl 

·••J,075.20 

U.G ~0LL4rt!: 

SUtl\YCJ..:J ~,'Jl..,!li 

~\~ :.f,:.c:rn11N1 

$862,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IJOlll2Ei: 

~Clla:.,ALt1t.H·.-,•c11o1cAJ 

- ~1!'.:"~ • US005217 

PAV 

, 14~>)~6-Jl!l•e. F c~ro:6'1~◄ 111 

,[.'lltll#ldr~ Sl.tyTwoltiouand 0oi.~1md Ha c,n1~ 

Co,npeerfflldll~l 

lta1t42◄9 

MMtmt, tu.a ~ ..jj l •t 
USA 

t_....,_,,.,, , ; ... ,, ., 

S 1162,00000 

u..11..tlOUAIIS 

~o,.\ILMS 

PIFt ~~.Cccx.rt 

~Ftc--

2024-10-03 Ch #:521 9 $744,000.00 

,SUHWCILO FIIAN$ -~""-;:-::~"-
IOX~~ • LIU,4 t,,1 '""'°'" • 

A:MC, .I.LKRTA l(.'•~ 1)11,Q 

T: 1tD~J~-I~ F:,4Ull1~"Mll;JI 

~nllund~fort,fl=oi..rTIIDIMIICI Ooll¥1.11nd~~Ns 

Coq,r.aFilwlcial 
Bo,c-1249 

Mon\Gto MN !56002-42◄9 

U5' 

US005219 

t.)lf\ 9t26-':?0N 

2024-10-03 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
0011~,c 

11:.Jr1C.4L8::W.ATc1JtlAO 
T, !',03)546J811, F1•Cl'JE-4~'i0 

·e Strnp~AF•rmi:Tnidr.ngUC 
OIIC\I" P08Qlr:390 
OF r,n,Uin.1 rA USA 

51046 

2024-10-03 

• SUNWOLO FARMS 
'. ,Cini! 

ACt.•~olU!l:.HIAJIWO.,,O 
T t-.OJll~ .. •~:e , 14C3•~1tn 

2612 

Page: 13 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

Chq#:5277 

"" 

Cha#:5216 

$12,127.36 

US005277 I 
D/\TE 9/16/2021 

MH DD ... HY 

"'"'12,ID.36 

Ul;00Hl\l'll6 

tr..\-...ot.O ~ 

'l\).~~"···" 

$871 ,000.00 

US005216 

!1/l6.'20::U 

l'lhlHISldr•d!i.lllVPl'll','Olillho~Ynd 0011it~and "IDCtnl1 e sn,000.00 
:,0~1uFlnanc:Jcl • 
8o.(4Z◄9 

MCW1koto MN !:i600t-◄249 

USA 

2024-10-03 

SUNWOI.D FARMS 
P'lllXii6 

,.CME,,\l8EATA1~•"~·AU 
T 1~1i.SMJAIII F 40Q:Y;~•G◄ l'!i 

Ch #:521 8 

t•&trt 11Ul'l4r!d r...-11'11y nr11, Thrluond Doll~•s ~"Id NO (l!l'lb 

b,"'.PteFnw:.oJ • 
llu42ot9 
Mcinkito NN 56002-◄ 249 

USA 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5210 

$823,000.00 

US005218 

1

5 ~l),000,00 

11!.l'll'l l la.All 

~.Df.lAl.d 

... --~""-~-'~;>,"- "'_'_""" _ _ _ _ 

Pt,1 C 

$997 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS ~ ~ ~:?':'.- US005210 
BO)l'U~ 

A(..Mt;, .f,49Ul,'.a.t-cw O,,O. 
WJ, ,-, .._.19 ,.(t:lo~llt 

Nl'lt t{u,id',ed N"'°tySm"tn nu111Wld Dof lll'l ll'Mi 'fO <;el\ll 

C•""fleuF~111I 
IID:,i: ◄249 

Mcinkoro MN. 66002-il249 
USA 

9'2Sl21)24 

5997,000 00 

U!!IXJUJ\11$ 

~,Vl'OL:•>~\t& 

h'\l:;_ "'"'"' 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5215 

SUNWOLC f'AflMS 

* 
........ _.,.u1-.u..: ...,.,r • .-1 ... 

DOJI:~ 
AClilE. ALSER1AT:t,1oit.a 

T (~Oll5'1.:Jllll8 F fOJ)M6-,11tp 

Nif>eNuflClrtc!JltlHn lhG~nd OG1 ; 11,.,dfrto(""3 

~tl ;~ q, 
aax.112'!9 

Ma'"'to MN 56002-42~9 

USA 

~!' .... itl tloffH 1 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5202 

IP~ 

6UIIWOLO FARMS *
t-•t•I .. ._ .... .. , . ..,.,,.,.,. 

"""' AC'11'".Alfl!'Rllll!)UO,,O 
J:i'~~•·:111!1& Ftf..l:f11Mii•U1P 

NlntHundr11IE1ghtvS...1nTho11Wld Ooll1~1ndN:.Cc'lb 

Ccmpt•F•naru:;101 
Box:4241) 

MankaN MJ\.I 5600Z-H◄9 

USA 

4-..__ , .. ... t1, 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5204 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
1:10K2{•6 

AC:Ml!:.111..ll!fl1/l\1~1DMl 
T: :aoi1S.G-311! F:140li~C•-IIH 

NmeHundr~dfDtty TllouY/ld 0ci •artandN11C1ra 

C""!f..,..fll'IW1C10t 
S-42◄9 

Mcw-aro MN !i6002•♦2◄9 

USA 

1100Si!Ql,11' 1:0iC:l<i••□ :m1: 

2024-10-03 Ch #:5206 

$UNW0LO FARM$ •
' ,_'111111.10••-
-·•U~L■-1h 

'"""' .. ( of-4- •• t:P •,, 
M..'l't;.fll.bt!llo\TOM~ 

T:1~~"6-JB•6 F:14(r.l)~,i;•1N 

Jrilo.~MW.-'""1 ~ .S ~ ltNll' ) ( flll"IR 

c""'P""' F111r:intial I 

$915,000.00 

US005215 

9;'2S,,1202-' 

!915,00000 

$987,000.00 

USOOS202 

P.'2112~-I 

s9n,ooooo 

$940 000.00 

US005204 

9.'ZJ•:o24 

S Y-40,UDO l!U 

$916,000.00 

USOOS206 

9.'':!4.-'ltrl~ 

$916,(IQIUNJ 

uSocu..-.FI$ 

14_'-"""Q,O I,........ iolt ◄ Z-4!1 

~ht•A\°" ~Al U 
USA ,.. :-:~'.::~~l=\l\~;_=""'°""==-­

,o A 

2613 

Page: 14 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

2024-10-03 Cha#:5201 $993 000.00 

SUN\lfOt.o F'MMS ..,,c..,,.r,..,...m,""•-_,.. . · -· t:..:,t'f.,"!!..,';','"1 ' 
,O,C,,-.DC.tll,- TINW 

b ~ ~..wl ll , "'-1•C:St ~ Ui"i 

ftNIQlol"n.._-.c'Y~f~..,.W.#ld Dlt.,-1•.t Ma. C,ao 

Conif■trfl,111Kkil .' • 
iolf4i!49 • 

~olW,-(1,00 l:•ll'SI 
U>A 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5203 

SUNWOUl FMMS .. 
u,u-~1,i .... ._ 
• •• ,.,uu·• 

11()11:;;'6 • 
~~, -...eecn4•c'tl""4 -

l :14:tli ~" :v1111. ► t«n;Mf.4119 

Nnc- Hundn,d Eicl!q, Tl'lou1~nd OoU,r) and flQ Ctnl, 

C11mpecrFi~i11I 
Bolt-4249 

USA 

(- d U.th 

US005201 

cf:,"' 
!N)f.:024 

l IJ'B,roG..00 

$980,000.00 

USOOS203 

l).'!Jil024 

S9P.O,OOOOO 

U5 ~ns 

¼~~-~~ 

1. □ LOLi!l,bli!E.CJq.- 1.,5 t □ocis.aaaooa., 

2024-10-03 

" . SUNWOLO FAJtM.S 
·.: 10:t:'ff 

• ACJ,11!,,\Lr,1:mATOMCAC' 
T: (-U)lt.41:.i.1& F ('ll'~~•t;"'H' 

Ch #:5205 

N1nt~undrtdThlttv 1h0u'-lllld OoUm.1ndNoC1nu 

COfffler, flrlca\(:iol ~ 

Bo,c4249 

N.c,:$cl• A,I,."' Sb00l ~"2-' 
USA 

fl0052asu• •:o:103iqu,o:1io1: 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5207 

$930,000.00 

US005205 

S 910,000.00 

U!i.C>Oll.\RS 

t:~Cl,b t.al,IC 

,.. -~))~P.~~~::-~---·· ___ _ 
"" 

$901,000.00 

- SIJNWOLP FARMS -~-:.·::.-- US005207 
80)(266 ,.._~ JO. f'Jll' l •1 , 

11:.-,Al/;f-'"ATIWIOAO 
T: ,..OY1!:>" l> J&• ~ ~: 1•UJ1!,,lli"-ll"i 

Hln1HundfNIOt1tThOl.iurdCol ..-,-,ndt;c,Cenu 

Cilfl\pcerF•111:111ei11I 
8ci)(42'4!il 

MartkAto MN 56002-◄20 

USA 

!)!H,7:02-4 

!901.~00 

U!li:10,WS 

'Jl,;rt~C\O~ 

• I • - -'~,.t>!.~!i-\1~-·--;--L·_ ... ___ _ ... 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5208 $880 000.1>_0 

suwwOLIJ FARMS 
.. 90X266 
• ACl,.1!!:,,11.~fP.TATOMOl'IO 

l , :,,lcut~lthMlt, f •.:.c.!1~••11'i 

ilftc 11"'1drtd E,~ Thtluulld Oollttl "'' No CM,(1 

6:llllf'~Fir,a,w:lcil 
aox4249 

Manlcdto M.N !H,002-4249 
U>A 

US00S20B 

$1H0,'10000 

U SOOl,L,lllf; 

li!IUN,1,'0LC,_...,.~ 

::~ 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5275 $3,157.50. 

&JJNWOW FARIIIS ..,.,.. 
-"CMF"Nn<R'"..Jlr.lU ~ 

T: ~ll) MG-M111 f: tU~-171 

Prfm~ Time ~ LLC 
B50S1),!!iiDl.aRD 
Corsica SD USA 
57328 

•;:o':':';':.;'.::"- US005275 
(.lj.C.0...,, .. 1w ·,t• 

DATE 9/24/2021 
Mt1 Dtl 'l"fl'T 

f,l .. :,,Ql_'.M 

-,tl"n,MI ~ 

PE.q ~ l.!O)llff 

pp G: · . 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5259 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~:IX:!t!i 

A.C .. tl/. A~D.;:Rl,l,, TOIi i))..l• 
, . 1~.:ia: ~11!-:>~- 1 ~ c:o:iJ ~e ~•n 

Pa1c:s1M Gr'1111 Jl'ld feed 
pO~U 
,,.,...,.so.is, 
57155 

US00S259 

DAIE 5>/23/2021 
MM nr;, Y'fV'r" 

2024-10-03 Chq#:5211 $990,000.00 
I 
I 

"' 
O• 

$UNWOLD FARMS •
U:~•et1 ... -• 

·••'"'"-1- US005211 
80X265 

,,_r.J#, MRFAUIT:»A0.-.0 
'!' :t4U) ) ~~-:.itl11 f 1.,.JJ/ 'M~-4171 

MiwM~ll\jl,,r\t~Od')'IW..: ltlO(-.S 

CompHrF~I 

a11ic ◄2: ◄9 

Mo-"'c.f •l.!N !iliOO?rU"~I 
USA 

~- ... ,~, .. 
9,'H ,'~00.4 

5!190,00000 

US DCLVIAS 

SLl'iViOl.0~",1,1\15 

... _A="-'"'_>+--,.,,,.,~'---=-o~_, ___ _ 
~, _.c.-=:=====---

2024-10-03 

" 1 SUNWOLO FARMS 
• Cle"\,U 

ACIJ l!:,..._&~ATAT~t/0/10 
1 : f•C:!1~11-:la'a F:11~])'5<1MlfD 

Page: 15of34 
Customer No.: 
Statement date: 

Ch #:5209 

2614 

745908 
31OCT2024 

US005209 

St.e,I-M'ldrllCISt'l'flltyltll'Hll\ovwocl Oolln-SNoC9!1\1 

Cmr,p"1'FIIPl'IClol 

S 173,000.00 

us (',OI.LAR(, 

$U'1WOLOU~MS 1"11'4249 
Manloot11 MN 56002--4l49 

US< 

2024-10-03 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
&<Alie'! 

,i.r,,c, •Jr:f'F""i-,; •A t.,._: 
1:(..o:'l)W6l9 tll r 1if:'t (,104:,;, 

Park51DnGrail• ,)l'llll'l!ll:f 
PO'°"U 
l"arblnn so us,1, 
)7366 

2024-10-03 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
,tt l ~M 

ACl,IE, A~Eli 1.-. 1:,~i t~\r: 
r 1.ti"l'lj~~-·11 •,, ··1,1:,:r;.,..,..,,,,.., 

Jntemr.llonal Trz:= Scuions 
P.O.0oli:UC•J7 
G~M Forks ND U'"..>A. 
~ l(](JH }.6(17 

2024-10-03 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
!ICJ11lH 

AC'.€.-'l.8EflT~TOIAO-'l: 
r (l(IJJ!ltll:ille, •:C4031S--O.U70 

... -E=!~~---•~~-,_-_· ___ _ 
· p~~ ---------

Chq#:5267 

....._ f • ~• IMII M.:. 'l.>OI ...... 
'Wl(l'",n ,o!.fNT, >, 

C."1.4--• .. ,., ., 

$71,835.6~ 

US005267 

DA TI: 9,'23,'2024 
HMM Yff( 

htJI,83S.(>tl 

I II l'l?lVJ1~ 

'"-"""!l.n'""-
P,::i ~ ~'t<\.\1 

• 1:•C·t1 

Chq#:5273 $5,770.8~ 

US005273 

•••s,no.ee 

Ch~#:5212 $986,000.00 

.. 
C•IU.llll~I01t•f~'IIJtl[ •>'••~•~••·•w US005212 
~~ .... , ..... 

9/:25,'?0.'.:!4 

f'IMHund•e:l~SbTh
0

e11,n ald ClM11 11ndN11Un11 

C:0111peuf;rKlncicl 

S986,<IOO,OO 

8o>< ◄ Z◄9 

~nkoti, N,N ~6ll02-42O 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-03 

,, • , au ..-woLD FAHMs 
60);,!6(, 

>.CMEAl.&l!!:"'ITATDM:1.110 
T: {4Q3)6,t,-)1118 f: ("°3)5'&-<1170 

Chq#:5213 

fliM1H\IIIO'cdft&MVJtvnTtlou1,ulCI Ool!m,.4~Cftrtt 

Cornpurfit,Quial 

Bo.11"'249 
Miinka.1o MN ~60D2--4U9 

USA 

2024-10-04 

: SUNW~~ARMS 

ACl.'EA8Ef;.T•TOll'IJ,I.U 
, :-«l!J~6u1e r ,"-03J!lo46,1Je 

Chg#:5221 

fltntk.lnd~dKIM!'ry~0Tho.,1•nd Ooll.l•i'-~i:INCCCnt~ 

Coll'flu.rFiNirmal 
eo~-1249 
MmiNlto MN 56002-4249 
u,. 

2024-10-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
D0J:2~e 

,\Cv.E,ALll!EFIT,llf(:oJCJIO : 
f i&OlJMe~rn, F 1"40:l:MUIN 

Ch #:5223 

Nlll4' ~rtd flahlt Thgo,j1~NI Ocilltn and Na ,:.en\\ 

~uFl~iol ~· 
Bq,i ◄Z4' 

~ 1•1/t/'V!io00:, tt4t 
us• 

2024-10-04 Ch #:5222 

"' 

$983,000.00 

US005213 

S NJ,000.00 

~•:S i,Ol l MI'.'! 

• 91.:\lllCol.:l"~\IS 

~~'"®', 

US005221 

9-'21!20H 

.$ 992,00000 

US DU.Ul~SI 

su1n,ot.0r.11'IL~ 

"' _"h="'~4--.."-'_"_~_·· ___ _ 

$980,000.~0 

US005223 

SwO,utlJOO 

U!CQ.I..A$d 

~, ~i:~~ 
PEO:: C,-----

$986 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS • ¼~ ~~·- US005222 
~~f6 

r,.v 

.t.C'-1~ .llf\E.,"1.a-c,,oAO 
I lolil>iN6-Jel9 F f~Ln;U,◄P~ 

Nl,,tHl.arldr-.lE'1lrtySi1T.'io,1•,ml OotJ.r1.rld~CCnl! 

Compt&rFftlnciril 
811,1e ◄ 2'19 

Mtink.ttn MN 5600Z-t2◄ !1 

us• 

9,'27/2/)J4 

··­SUh'l'IOU)rAIUilS 

.... -~~· =~-,..."-'_"_·-___ _ 
l'Dl• C 

2615 

Page: 16 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

2024-10-03 

• ~ SUNWOW FAA MS 
EIO,:~s 

"r:\11 All'l~l'll,Q,l'Jt.10-.0 
f , ICJl541JBlll F lfillj:Wfo'-11A 

Chq#:5214 

Hl1W1+.UldrtdSrw.lnl:fMllll'llll),1~ DOl~1atld!ilo(Ctl11 

Corr,r.cl"'l'lllcl11clet , 
D&IC"'1i!49 

$979,000.00 

U$005214 

9:2SJ2024 

$ffl,000(10 

51.Jfi..•c"..ti"t'IU5 

libNt•,1,t.H !l«!2',4l~O 
USA 

"" -~~11.~ll-.~~"-,._'_"'_" ___ _ 

2024-10-04 

SUN'WOlD FARMS 
OOK26l " 

ACl.'E.AU!Ef'TATDWOl,O 
f : IW)5"43al8 r : f4l):JJ5,/!,-417~ 

Ch #:5220 

Nint tiu~dtotd N,nety S.van ,Tho1n1nd Ccollllll 111d N11 C~nl• 

Compt!trFi1"1111"1Ci11I 

aoX ◄2◄9 

$997 000.00 

US005220 

S 91)7,00000 

UGDOLl,A.., 

,U,.C)~hfMt 

us• ... - ~-"-~"\<,, .. ~-~-~---

"" 

2024-10-04 Ch #:5224 

SUNWOI-D FAA"4S ... .,.. 
ACNl!,•.~nT4T0¥CAQ 

T 1.g,J,~ir. :RIie F: f.c,:JJ ~16-'IHP 

Jrllnl! Hundr■d fvrT,/ Flv. ThllllQld Dllllllrs 11111 Na CJ!m::i 

CD....,tcl' Fro.dol : ~ • 

,,.,z,,51 
Mow'* "'--.& "°O:U--'149 
U$A 

2024-10-08 Ch #:5235 

SUN WOLD FARMS 

*
,C-'Mlll•■-
,u •i..."'"'•--

l'OXH6 
AC\IE, H.81:AlAl•J'.IIYlil 

T;ot,1Mt;Ja1l Fttil.Xr,<1(;•17~ 

Ni111k.lndr,~Thi,iv Eif:tillhouulld ochn111dlrlO~ftll 

Ccmpt!trf"'1QJ'ICl41 

81.uc ◄Z49 

o\bhtll,11.M.N aa.f 14f 

U>A 

(.e.."'""• · ~~ .· · 

$945,000.00 

US005224 

s !)4,:,ooooo 

U!IIDOll'fl~ 

$938 000.0_9 

6iD 
US005235 

IO.'lf:?014 

$ !llB,000.03 



ewe 

2024-10-08 

$UNWCJLD F.Ai:tMS 
BOX~ 

N :IW' Alll1'141A.101r,10l, 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

ChQ#:5234 

*

( _ _ ,.. t'l"-• ""'""-...., __,, ~···~ ... .,., . n , 

Tt,t,W)~'ll>Rl1~ F l'IM!-•ollN 

Nnlilllfldr1~f ltr,Dl\1T~ Oall1u 1ndlioCtnb 

C:,;,frf>etrF&PIQPKIGI ., 

Bo,; 42<1!J 

$951,090 .. Q_O 

US005234 

]l},'l ,'2024 

s 9Sl,OOO.OO 

USnnllllil!to 

SUh\•iOIJ>FAAUS 

Mci,;k<i1(1,MN !56002-42-49 

us• 
11~11: "rt~~~·· 
ftq;,,.. 

2024-10-08 Chq#:5232 $976,000.00 

SUNWOLD FAAMS -• ~ rr.;:-:- US005232 ..,,,., 
Al': W A; N'l'loT-1 TOMO,,lt' 

- :,,4CJ;htll:1<il f:r •lttJ,411◄ 1 19 

..... tiM"C~M1m"')l "'11-......... tltlltn t Q n.,(pq 

Ca111pterfirmr1dcl 

Boii:4249 

~r•~ ~ -4Ht 
U•• 

10/lll02◄ 

5 910,000.00 

Ui COlLAA5 

5~.._,VOLDF.-19tS 

PIR~ 

Pf• G 

2024-10-08 Chq#:5230 $990,000.00 

SUNWQLD FARM& --~-:::.'1,-C.-=- w:-· US005230 
c,,,i~_ •• ,,,. ... . 8CJ21i15 • 

•cw.e.;..eERTATCNO.-Q 
11dClJt4'a•1 ~ (~lr.lJS'5•170 

l'llne Hundn!d frllnil!~ Thal!Ynd Doll1r• Md Na Ci!nls 

Compcu f'll'IDflfkll 

Box ◄Z49' 

Mi;riloht MN !!6002·◄249 

USA 

10.'1,'202◄ 

i !»0,00000 

ut DOt.lA"S 

"" __ 'tltJ._ ~ ... -,.,':;~~_ ·_-___ _ 

2024-10-08 Chq#:5228 $907,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS ... ~.-::-::.-:,-:.--· US00522B 
l'IOX.:>66 

AeMf ..... l!El'IT,l,T:itJO"-D 
11~ ) ) $,,IC,;181( , F; MJ)l:S,,.~ll'tl 

Nini HV!>d rtd Se<itn Tho-J1111d DolltM 1nd No Ctn ts 

Cginpur FUIICr1tid 
8o>e-4Z49 

USA 

~ ...... ~ ... 
9!3°'l02◄ 

$ 907,000,00 

U6 OCl.lAAS 

M,w,,(';lr;,:i, , /llfV;, 

PCA "l\L.~,;",(:'O(.,.I 

FER e,-------· 

2024-10-08 

6UNW01..D FARMS 
l'lr.l'(~~f, 

IICME,"1.BERTAlO\IC!'-0 
T· l4~)~~1n r ~U:,~<lf. .. lll 

2616 

Page: 17 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

ChQ#:5233 $962 000.00 

.., ~ ..... ,..,_ US005233 lilt •\: t jl-A 
• tA1.G.•'"' ·· ·,.., .. 

10.11120~4 

.N ll'II HundrffShtylwo l1MN5,a~d OOlm ¥-d Ho Ctnu 

Conpttr FIFD'Kiol 

S %2,MO.M 

80K ◄ Z49 

Monkd.la .w,.i !56O02-Q49 

2024-10-08 Ch #:5231 $983 000.00 

SVNWOLO FARP.\S • 
CM-IWJ't,,_.M.1>4 

• • ....... "Pr US005231 
80)(2"" C...~•- .. .,.., . .. 

ACUI!! 111..S!fflA'ttJWl)kl 
't (~C3: M..Ja•e F:(.oJJ!.46-4 11'1 IU,'L'2024. 

Nlr\1 H!ll'odltd lill'l~lrlrH Thouund D0Ua111'1d No Cini, 

C~pur F111aJ1clol 

S 983,000.00 

U ~ :IOI.AR~ 

~'-"""OLOrAl'VS B0)(4249 

f't ot ~~uS.-.(;;ou,,,t 

~en: C..----

2024-10-08 Chq#:5229 $722,000.00 

SUNWOl.D FARMS · ~~~~-,_, US005229 ... ... ~ . .. n•11 , 

oi'-' ~ ~~,--.il,~OHJ 
T::.O)lt ... J'1li "1, \~~U7,l 9130.12014 

kws1Huil111tdT~Two'111cM1rG Dolll11o,ndNoCINl 

Col'Dpttrflnanci~I 

5122,000J)O 

•-&.OOLL,-.1\6 

Bo.ol 4Z49 

f'CA ~~~~--
'[fl C- ===-==-

2024-10-08 Chq#:5227 $913,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS * ~uwun""•~• 
""••-•r•"' US005227 

90'1268 r.AIO-L~ • UI':# r, 

,t,r,M.FM,IU'RlA.TOI.IIUM: 
T MU: ke-:11\W f: 1•m1 ~u 1179 9.'J0::?0:4 

N,u~™"'--~ ~ .w.,~ S ~ll.llD'.1.00 

'"'c°"l'c~r F111G11,lal • 

Boi.:.i41Z49 
,M,M,,oJa W -1 Ob0CJZ,.4_t ,,:f 

USA 

US OC....-.AS 

~ • 6111111 

"!:.\).~:""°"" .. 
rtn: c:, ======= 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-08 Cha#:5226 

~ ..... .. 

suNWOlo FNIM& 
UOJ:o'~ 

4CME ALl!EAlJ. TOM CAO 
, :1•00:s,,-lOIO rc~J~5J.IUI 

rtiMHW'oCINdT-,nyf'"~~ O:il~•••IICIHoCt'l'lf~ 

CQIT'fctr Finanoal 
&uc4l49 

Mcirikato MN 56002-4249 
V5' 

2024-10-09 Ch #:5241 

$925,000.00 

US005226 

$ '121,00000 

I.If. l'l(~HAA ~ 

, IM,IIQOU,_.,S 

PfFI ~JJ.V~~ 

PER:_... 

$883 000.00 

sUNWOLD FARMS 'f2t!::",':':..~r.:'"'" .... " US005241 
BOJIZlil 

.-.CLC.tt.&CJ;T..,TOLIOAO 
t !«~~'I-J611 ;:t,111J_15"1,•IM; 

~-- ... ""·" • 

tl1hl Hun<lr~d f~hly Ttu~• T'huw40,d l)gtl,r1,.nd N1>Ct!nl1 

,ornpeuFaxi11ciol 
!lo ... 42◄j 

2024-10-09 Cha#:5243 

PAV 

SUNW~t::AFIMS -~~~ ... -~, 
' &.It.ii,,.• .. ,_..,,,. 

~ "11'1111A rc,•,1 ('MJ 

'T 14:i>;~1-,n1n rc•m:~41i .. ni 

51tH;.1ndrtd)ilflV5'11TI'IOU.lrv:! Doll•1.11nah1Dt1nll 

C'onipe■r~I 

hx4249 

2024-10-09 Chq~:5269 

SUNWOL□ FARMS 
90..c~S 

J,:,\Olc.,\ll!LRl.:.TN/D;./J 
:~:,u, 1,,,1~ ~did F 1•:n, .~F ,11;;1 

"'""-~I)· f:11.ThllKanlfRna iundtlld eio-~1-two and 63! 1JO 

lor.!il~◄ 

S Hil3,000,00 

IJIID()IIIID.!! 

Sutr.:it~r.l.PLl!I 

)\~"'"-'W'° 

$666,000.0_0 

US005243 

S 666,000.00 

$94,982.03 

USD05269 

DAll! g/30/2024 
HII C.:, rm' 

J~ COLU~~ 

l< ~-~,.11.ti•~ .,,,tn011Cir~11,1ndfetd 
POii.:lr.:l:!..I 
P11rk.-:100 SO USA 
S7Jli5 ~ - ~~~---

• t • (;- • , - -
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Page: 18 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

2024-1 0-08 Chg#:5225 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l!OX:ttS 

.-c1.1c ALll~nTA1()t10•0 
l:(frul'~~<!l" Ft+J"11'WMUI 

Mn.kl.l'ldtdThl,ty~~ oo..,,,,111dNoc.:n11 

CCl"'PU" F°n>fl&"ial 

8o• ◄249 

~,,.:.w.i !6Qll'.+1~ 

VSA 

2024-10-09 Cha#:5242 

~ sUNWOLD FARMS 

,.., 

'"'"' A(LC,l,,,ltRl,lllOl,1()'4 • 
t.•1o)l oat>-.>l::Bf-. f4'JJ)!l«-4 l1~ 

,.,.~"'IINl!fll'I' ..... , ..... """"' ~,fo'V~.jl,(Mlt", 

,on1p,uF11"1C111,111I 
k•◄249 

MaM:itoMN 56002-4249 

2024-10-09 Chq#:5268 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
B0>;.2r,r, 

>CM~, ll !IEFT,.1)1,l,J,/l!l 
1• (~r;::!1 ~•-L ~Nit- " 1•lS;f~&,4 t) 

••·one ,,UMrM four lhot.1l0Jld ,ix hun:red u~Anty-r.ne and 4!i f 100 

P01icstonG111h•U1t"!{I 
POOGx;J 
PclfUtoo SO USA 
57J66 

$933,000.00 

US005225 

S 9)J,OOO.OO 

llfl. l'lt'M 1•A' 

~'Q.DJ.IRMlj 

~~!.lCCOUIT 

... -=-~~=------
"' 

__ $876,000.00 

US005242 

10-1-'lOH 

lti76.00000 

US tlOll.lll'I~ 

t~~:JI.C>••,..t, 

"" - ~....,_IJ'-'~_..,u;_"=-• _°'_" ___ _ 
f'(II; c::;,.;------=--

US005268 

•••l04,G79.G5 

1,.1,l. p;..,.,,.,,~ 

(A.~~ 

P(f: ; ~):::>---- -::--
""c• i C· • 

,oil □' 2t,i;%091" l,,S 

~4-10-09 Chq#:5236 

hlinlH11ncradThln-rS-.Th,t.1unn:fOall¥s,ndllote,,1J 

CQ"'fJH"tFIIICllltkll 

Bax4Z49 
M0/\1<.atci MN '!d00Z-42:49 
VM 

$937,000.00 

US0D5236 

S 931,000.00 

USOOI.U."'.J 

Sl,H,'IVLO~.af&d 

tli- --~-'--~.....,_~_~_,_"':_" ___ _ 

, E._ C,----



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-09 Chq#:5237 

' SUNWOLD FAAMS • :!i!!-S~~:·~ 
""'"' I.CUE,.1.1.BERU let.I 0£0 

1 C«»)MII :wu11, P: ("')7.1.0-&.&H!J 

Nin, t-t,,,r,~rll'd 1w1l"llr h•; ll•o1nc11;:I C>oll111 4nd N11 c,ru 

:~~:tMllCkll ·\ -

Mdnkat11 MN 56CD2--4249 

USA 

~-10-09 

..,_.. • SUNWOLD FA~MS 
BCJX~U 

.\C'lolE../.LeEF1T,-TLJ.1,•.u11u 
I (LCJJ~OUla F; (4JJ15,,,lr.,ol170 

Chq#:5239 

- ~;-:.•::. ... --
# - IIWhU"J~•h • 

PAV 
Nln .. Hundre.tr1thl'fhlu1: nd Doll1•1a1rwlNoC1nt1 

$925 000.00 

US005237 

10i2;':!014 

s 9::s.00000 

$908,000.00 

US005239 

]0,':,'202-1 

$ !IOK,110000 

US OOLL-VlS :;~:
9
Flnandal 1 ' 

Mankalai MN 5600!◄2◄9 

us• 
• 'h\lf~ 

rt.n: ~~~-====~::::~=====--

2024-10-10 

8UNWOLD FARMS 
15.Miil!I! 

,._CME,.'l.6B'ITATtMON:l 
""l- C'OO)~•frlll1r. r: iLr.;15"'-&-◄ 17~ 

Prirnll Tkief)fltr.,5 ..LC 
esosoar.a "° 
Cor51ai so tiSII 

""" 

Chq#:5390 

••oos:1qo1• ,:o:1,03r;, .. 0301: 

2024-10-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
eax~ss 

i'O~E. "'-Be:l'l"U."JOl,IO,IIO 
r . ;,i~,~,JJU ~-(~OOl~La111&1 

Chq#:5251 

( ,at-,IHl>ndr'C!dfift~TwathDUWlld Ddt.11.1111d~Cut1 

Cl)IIIJ!r_.f-iol 

h"< ◄2◄9 

~••IN-I 56001,, to 
vs, 

$13,207.50 

US005390 

DA.TI! 9/30/2.02.4 
MM~W'N 

·~""13,107.50 

$852,000.00 

US005251 

58!2.000.00 
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Page: 19 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

2024-10-09 Chq#:5238 

SUNWOLD ,ARMS --~~.~ .. -
00>."6 

M:MC'-1.DC'IU.Ttf-101') 
T1'03jH!:Jt11e F. :«-,,1-.-4 1111 

Hin• Hlllld1.cl rwl'nty Jhqu.JeflV Doll,m ll"'d No CIMII 

Gono.pnrFimrK:,111 

Box-424!l 
~nNH~t -4149 
vs• 

("l.ll>.,.. •i1o• n• 

"" C, 

2024-10-09 Chq#:5240 

·,, " SUNWCLD FARMS • 
(li,~•- .. u1c.,,., 
'-6, . ,1.-'1'!-'II • 

"'"" AC....e..,._0E-'11 ... 11JM(l.>.O 
T:{4CD)!ll~,-V,tn F (•tri>!\ffi••NJ 

~11f11 Hund'ed NlnUvF1111 Thou11nd Oa,ll1n Ind NCI Cffl1' 

C1J1T,ptt1l"F11Y1nc11:1I 

ll11-JC.t249 

<.>w.\oll M H l~UI 

$920,000.00 

US00523B 

10.'2,1J)H 

s920,ooooo 

$895 000.00 

US005240 

HL'l!2Dl.4 

-' 89,,ooo.oo 
L•.Sr.ml~ 

-a,""°'-:.UJl!t) " 0'"\t[II 
o, . 

kbekd• W-l ~l-4410 
us• 

6'fll ~Ji W~~t 

2024-10-11 

1 ' SUNWOLO F"FIMS 
' !IQX266 

.ICM~ -'lM:r\T.I.TOM,J.O 
T:1•:TJ)~!>J/JIII F:f•lfJJS•s-•11~ 

Ch #:5245 

E•ehl""-'lldrodi!lll!nly[>r\elhouundCDlllrtllldhla(trr:c 

Corr-t,,urFinaP!ciol 
loit.&2◄9 

Mali<.alo MN !'jl!OOZ-42◄9 

us, 

2024-10-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
!!·:>M 2~~ 

110,tl' ldl'\fl=·A~C\IOl.O 
T --.:~;i,.~~,~ F 1•c:r.~•e•1n 

Chq#:5244 

(iaJ,I Hu,d 1H E,stm,,TN"l';t tho111,1rtd boll.rt and Na Cnh 

'°"'PtU FINMfial 
lk• ◄2◄9 

ManlaatoNN 86002,4 2.t9 

us• 

ro C 

$871,000.00 

US005245 

J IITl.000.00 

$883,000.00 

US005244 

IOiJ/2024 

$ H3,00000 

US COLI>~ 

:S..W«JI.DfAltriS 
': u!;~.t'torla 

~~ ::;:::::;3h::~:t:~===--



ewe 

2024-10-11 

9UNWOI.D FARMS 
BC)IU,6 

AC~C.AlllERTATOIJ,,.0 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5246 

.. 
UUAM,..1.u.,.._, 
~~·.:.~.::". 

l:lfiDl)'-"':!tl<J_ r-:1411ll~~•·19 

EJah1 H11r.drtd lkty Si10holllM>C Oollifl~n:I lfoC.,,.t 

CompttrFiMnc:ial 
Ekui: ~249 

$866,000.00 

US005246 

U)']il:M◄ 

S Kt.6_00000 

ui OCt....t.n(. 

~, .• w-. lf60Cl•4! <t!> 
USA 

JaRM:lllHAAIA5 
US..&C.:J!Jt,.1' 

"" ~~----­
PER. C----

2024-10-11 Chq#:5252 

PAY 

SVNWOLD FARMS •
CIJl,l,IW.l .. l.$1lllo\, ~ -.,._ .. "" 

au111;:;u 
AC~Al6El\1Al'.'l,I~ 

T.¥Cfl l5'1f•M1A , P.1t,).1) $4i,◄ 1111 

Ei1kt Hund1H 'fort-, $e-.tn Tllo~"nd Ocll~,s •nd NoUnb 

CQmp1V'FinarK•ol 

lo.-:4Z49 

• • A a11• .. !►n• 

$847,000.00 

USOOS2S2 

ICV4,°2024 

51147,000.00 

US U0LLAfl6 - ·-Nowoa,. MN 56COZ-4Z◄9 

v•• 
'" --~-""-A~\Ui.._....-..,,,,,,. __ ' ___ _ r 

2024-10-11 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
SOYi!B~ 

u:1,1,_ .111\FATA.T(lf,,•O>!.O 
T(-.O'Jl~ti J<IHl f:(.:O:IJ~ l b.117R 

Cha#:5253 

• ~:.~~-M,t. 

"" '-- ~11" •1' 

Ei1hllfundrwdThirtyTh1>•.1Hnd Dc1•1usJ
0

NoGlnll 

C~Fl~iol 
kt4Z49 • 

Morlk:ito N,N 56002-6249 
U!A 

2024-10-11 Chq#:5255 

$830,000.00 

US005253 

10:412024 

suo,000.00 

U S DOll~ 

~V.\J\~~ 

$664,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS . ~ :':-,';;"-- USOD5255 
"ox~~ • 

~.,~11,1..&EAlA.To ... 01,a 
'T:{.&ll,)t,,t~,..,": F:{4QJ, 5,,IG-Ll:l) 

Compc•rf1NP1Ci<al 

Box ◄2◄9 

Mll'lhotu MN !56002-42◄9 

~ll tl• lr • • 

IOl-i.'202°' 

5 66~,000 00 

UI 00!,.I.N:I 

SI/M'l'Ct.DrAAMS 

~~\,-""'~' 

2619 
Page: 20 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

2024-10-11 Chq#:5249 $683,000.00 

' SUH\YtlLO F&RLl5 •
tAIIAIII.IJlt,U1U"MII• 

• l>l••l•• t r,... ~ US005249 
'°'"' ~AI.IOJl • tC ll,,ll il)l,O 

'"':1t..i.l • IJIU.I '-C)t ,l,~ 1tt 

5hM~£isfll\lll'l'tfTlk),,ic,1t4 Ooll.oaidHoC•mJ 

Caiapt:crFinlrlClo.l 

8ul!'42:49 
~.JJN 5600t .... t 49 
VS). 

"""~ ........... ..... " 
HlOl,'2024 

S 683,000.00 

LSDOl.l.1111':lo 

,.. .. ,..,,.:i .. ...... 

... ;-~~=-1'::_':'i:1_·:::·_ ..... =:_=:_::·_-~-=-=== 
" rt;Jil --

I.DIDI ~1.E,IH,,OCI•" L.5 ,.ioot.B!OOOCC," 

2024-10-11 Chq#:5248 $840,000.00 

BUN WOLD FARMS 
90):ai6 

A(:M'_A18F~ll,10M<l"J 
T1111:11~a-.111w. F :«ftt!Mf>•t;, 

(l&~l l'\ll'l::110 ' '"' 1:',o~ • ...e 0:. .. 1 lfl,,I H C't N I 

Co111p11rP,nanciol 
la.-: ◄249 

Mol!N-tu MN 56COZ-U49 
u,. 

- ~:.~ ....... 
C' .. C,.,,. ... -p; ,,, . 

rmJ;;;. 

2024-10-11 ChQ#:5254 

,, ---., 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
f'IOl!W.' 

..,ClritE .-...aEJlTATOMJA~ 
T !fl'nl r.i~,-..rn r., c.ur.i, au ~,~a 

ll1htl1ullCll'edTwtnf'(Ollll'hoLIJlllld Dol lfilr1a Nac.m, 

~cr~I 
klf"2◄9 

Mc.1N10MN 56002-4Zff 
VSA 

... ll e.e 

2024-10-11 Chq#:5250 ~-
SUNWOLD FARMS •

c,...,,-;,,n,,.M .. v 
- •'1~t,, .... 

IIOX3" • 1..w. ......... rll'lt! • 
J.(",tf,1,1. l'E;AT11lWJA~ 

1':(40ll5'5Jt'lf ~ 140ll~•1,9 

1'1~1 Hwicfrtd !ithty Su flll)IJiw Dolt, 11, .ifld No C,enU, 

GornpccrPlnotl,IGI 
Bolf4Z◄9 

US005248 

l()>)ll(l?,I 

S 1!40,00000 

~•.- t:CIU• IIII 

~~:-1.~~YI 

$821 000.00 

US005254 

se21.1)1}0.00 

$886,000.00 

US005250 
(51,0( 

1{)'4.'21>~4 

!88MOO.OO 

1\1.ltlWn&nF•Fr~ 

Manh.tu MN ~6002-4249 

us, 
... -~~-~,,,-~~"-'_~_· __ _ 
"ti! C: 

I.DIOl2L£.Elr. □ q,.- L.5 iO□BBli.COOO □,~ 



ewe 

2024-10-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'"'""' AC.u! .. u,un.:na,rnw. 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5247 

T'C.a,:r.6"'1818 F-C403')!.'ll'i •U:-II 

t\JN l!j...-.:l1••1itr?~'niov\l~ Ck.121"1,_. ...... (t-'!O 

Onnpee,-fu1,1n,111I 

$857,000.00 

US005247 

IO!ll.!(124 

f @.~7.(10000 

US.OOUARS 

aa11•2◄9 

l/.oW;a1•W'il~••"l,f'jl 

VSA 
~tki;.~ 

'" ~:===--F===;;~~~===== 

2024-10-12 Chq#:5256 

SUNWOLD P:AflMS . • !:::'i':..'1.:.--· 
"'"'' '"'--'""'"' J.CMI! lliL3C"llA"l™n,t,,l 

T:(•o:i:!,,la Jij18 f;,4C(;f~!6,,,jll;; 

, Ni111 HuflllrN Ninl!ry"fhr•n Thr;,~Hr,-:1 M~I ,,cl I\ICICMh 

Com,..-FirlW.klt .• 
hJJ4249 

$993,000.00 

US005256 

(JS) 
1n'7.1202~ 

S 993 000 O(I 

v.t-X>L.LJ,n!. 

JH~~,'l'),DFARl.45 

~-tbl,,l.."4 5t:OCl2-4l;f 
u,. 

;l)J,.\l\ "''CGO""' 

;:: c;:.--::::::::-l'=c::::=::---

2024-10-12 Chq#:5279 

r,1 

SUNWOLD FARMS • 
~~o-M~,~~•• 
,.. •11~,r,.., 

eo~ 21!1! 
M",1,4P Al!IFRTATll"4:lNl 

...,.__»i• ,. •• -..u~•:-.-

Hine Hufll:I~ Eighty Two l1,,au11nd DolJaniand No c..nu 

Co111pcerf1110KWII 

::.o.~.•1 .. .,., .. . 

$982,000.00 

US005279 

rnn.Qol4 

S 982.0DOOO 

u:.:xx.u,."s 
80"111249 ... ~~ 

i"tlt C• 

2024-10-12 Chq#:5281 $967,000.00 

' SUNWOL.D FAFIM5 •
C:UlaCl&loMl1111•1-
k4 ••Sl~UT,51, US005281 

e.;.)12e,~ 
ACl,/l!:,A_!.l!l1TATDh'DIIO 

' !•Ol1~&ll'9 C:t4.:l3)5"6-41711 

Nini HllndlP~ Sl<t~Sit~111Tllouwnd Dc>llw1.artd No ec.-. 

C"or,purFi01»1.ciol 

80.<4Z49 
MBntdoMN ~-4249 

USA 

l:.__f, Alll1"111 , 

I0.'7!2024 

I 967,000.00 

iJS. D0U.UIS 

... ~\ I&·~~:' 
""-,. ________ _ 

2024-10-12 

PAY 

suNWOLO fARMS 
8-'lX~ 

.-C~\E.-- ntt:& TIW 11,AC 
r'4')!~:;r,•a F!4G~J:.1i;..o1"' 

RlggsTn.djng 
IIS81e01hAve. 
~nolia l'-WII USA 

""" 

2024-10-12 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
b0)121:16 

\CME..-,LSclllATOh-tMJ 
I 4~Q! ~ ~11f f :~>,4H'7D 
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Page: 21 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

Chq#:5391 $3,733.50 

US005391 

DATE JtJ~~, 
• 0 ],733.50 

Chq#:5257 $989,000.00 

.• ~,..--:-,r,::,u-~ US005257 . _... .... ,_,. : 

10,'7!2021 

lj,r,1HUl\dred£lahlyrtu\lll'Tl'ICM,1od D11llinandNoC:.,l1 S 989,000 00 

c«r.,11el'FirJll11dol • 
IGl( ◄249' • 

~MN , 001U.~H9 
USA 

2024-10-12 

.SU:MOLO~~· 

..:14.Jf:n~TQl.<tira 
T·i4.03j546381! f< i£O:f1!&&-'1~ 

Chg#:5280 

*
c...._...,.,1ull 1J11~ 

, • II •tl UIP ... 
e,.,t,,,...., •i •n , 

Nmt H11ndl'l!ld!t~tn1r r.,,,oThou,~n~ DC111-. •nd Mo c,ni. 

i::0111p1t.P f1ll!W'ICial • 

9ox-1Z1!l 
~,.t>~.N !560Ctl.,.t.c9 ,,.. 

$9721000.00 

USoos2ao 

10r1i20l4 

s Yn .. oou.uo 

.010,za.,cwt.a~• .. 5 ;'OO'l?lOOO□o..­____ _J 

2024-10-12 Chq#:5282 

SUNWOLD FARMS . • ~-:-:-~-:-~~~--
eo:ic~oo ""-~ .... t..~• " · ~ 

,ICh'~, ALDCRT,. TOM ~lr,0 
T:IIUJ)!l&-)5111 ~::10~)~*•119 

li.ct,t:H1111drdNon11t1Sf.'ttlll~DIJl~d llbll:att.lr:dWot.nll 

~•rfir-nc,c.l 
Bo.11''42-1!l 
Monluito MN 511002·4249' 
USA 

$897,000.00 

US005282 

10/7,'2.D24 

BIP,000.00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-16 Chq#:5283 

SU~WOL.D FARMS 
' ~OX2fi6 
fir.Id' AlflFWTAT~lli)AO 

f 1•!/l ~•t~lt F, :•:U)"'b◄IN 

111 ;,.,H\lnciud,.rwfyS.-TflOUIMd Ddbr,;_dNounlJ 

C0f'roPHt' f111111nd,al 

8ox ◄2◄9 

Mar!Ulu MN 56():)2•◄249 

USA 

2024-10-16 

SUNWOl.D F.ARMS 
lfi:'11-"& 

M:lilFA,HRT,-l(lU(JIQ 
f .\•C:V,s-:,11•11 -~ 1.•caJ5.46-<lni 

Ch #:5285 

Pl ~llil!C~,- 1>111),..,,,.. c,,vi,,,..,_, .. 't:l(WJ'II 

Ccmpccrfi11<neim 
ihx ◄2151 

IJirl,e,.~ 6600l•ol«Q 
u,. 

2024-10-16 Chq#:5289 

$997,000.00 

US005283 

IOili-:?02-t 

u.sC01.1.AAlil 

$973 000.00 

US0052B5 

S9'3.00000 

$999,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS • c.~"'·"--·-
~1) 

US005269 ..,. ••l.lt.l'"" 
80)1.:.'lj~ _..., ..... ,;,,,., , 

IJ;N,F Alfi'.t""ATOMA.110 
T:1,11,154& :11111 f:\"~~, 5•6 "179 

"111, liUftcttd ~l~,ty l'l,nt """°~u.nd 00111;1 lfld p,Jo Ctn" 

eo,,,ptuFiUILial 
S'~-4249 

USA 

2024-10-16 

SUNWOI..D FARMS 
;)("Y.~ 

ACNE AL~HIA lflM 3/<:I 
l :(tl13/~4F..:",fl~ 1";4l'.>)~--•7!) 

[n1ernauor13ITr.irJeSululbns 
P,0, Bo~ l2601 
Gniod iorb ND USA 
sa2<1~1ea1 

Chq#:5389 

ll)il.'2(12.,& 

5 999,000.00 

US005389 

DA.Tc <J/27{2.02~ 
"'00""' 

... u5,ll6 50 

Page: 22 of 34 
Customer No.: 
Statement date: 

2024-10-16 Chq#:5284 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
noxx.r, 

4CM.E.,1_:IERTATI.Mt:Atl 
T• (ffl.1JM~,"ll\1'i F:(Ml))!N. .. 1.17i 

flfN~~l!'fC......-~~ Oilwt ..... ~C~ 

U'.lmptll'fwint:141 
S,0'( ◄2◄9 

US, 

2024-10-16 Chq#:5286 

• SUNWot..P FARMS 
90X1ti(, 

AC:~ Aiel!l\1A flMO.U 
1 (t0:1:b'l3'1f: f-';"(IJ) !•6-'1'1CI 

0:i!llpccrfinanclal 
Sa•4249 

ManllotD MN 56002-42:49 
UM 

2024-10-16 Chq#:5287 

, SUNWOl.D FARM$ 

AC\'lf /1,'::.."::,~IWI 
• ..,._.,.u, ... ,1-"'1 

..... . . '-'i• 
.. 1;1.1,.ut o·,,,..o • 

T• 14,IU)!',l$•)9•8 Pi,~l~'-li'll'ti! 

~In, Hw11dr1d ror,v tl11'ot: 'ThouH~ DoQ1,; ,nd ltoCUitl 

~vF"1111111~ 
8o11;'4Z49 

2621 

745908 
31OCT2024 

$981,000.00 

US0052B4 

10/L-:?.024 

$<111,00000 

$962,000.00 

l/S005286 

IO!li? Ol, 

S!l62.000.00 

$948,000.00 

US005287 

JQ.1!102" 

Si94t,00tl00 

UB.DOl..u16 

~,~ 
~fi,a,11,1 !iOOZ••?At 
V<A ··~ ~~;~ .. ,. ,.. . 

2024-10-16 

6UN\YOLD FARMS 
ll,"JK2Mi 

_.t;lll'F,.-....&EflT.-.TolloAo 
~;(ol0')) :•~l'l1 1 F:(IQ]i.s,l(·••llit 

Ch #:5288 

birl.~r~~ 0or,1,,., , -,o,.o,ev.;u 

C(lffip..tf~I 
6ox ◄249 

$940,000.00 

US00528B 

$.IJ.j(),00000 

u.JC-:u.,tJU 



CWB 

2024-10-16 

SUNWOLOFARMS 
flC1r U,G 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5393 

--1111.'l'l'l'R'""""' 

~ .Nhr'h 
AC\41:: /lrl.&ERl"A TGM 11,1,G 

J; (.coJJ~l~! II F: ~ 03) ~417D 

$4,075.00 

US00.5393 

DATE HlnJ202◄ 
MMDDWT'I' 

n•◄,075,00 

U~ COll,ARS 

!:11..M'/OI.C•r,''\U!> PtimeTl'T\eE.xpress ~LC 
8SOSDakllt6RD 
O:irsica SD USA 
57.!28 

~

\: l.G.lriCc:>uNl 

PER ---::: ~c:::..;::: 

f'r.11 ,,. ... 

2024-10-17 Chq#:5290 

SUNWOLO FA~MS 
''. ao,~~ 

JC',1£.AlE!:.RT ... 1<::~ACAo 
l ol DJJ~~Jlll, f 44Cl!Si6-t-l]' 

Qllit ~ Cil ~ 't.,1~'°; l~~..i, Oc,llr1#-d JU,C.,llf1 

Cq,,,pnrFlltMcl11I 
9a,..4;!,lg 

UM 

2024-10-17 

• • suNWOLo FARMS 
BOX26! 

"'CMl;ALEIEl'IT,l,lt'\IC,,l(J 
T 14:_.;J:,~l.1111B F (<1.:-J; ~<l~◄ n51 

Chq#:5292 

EiplLJl11ndmlF0rtyfiJu1lllouY.nd Dcll1rs111dHi:,(1hU 

Cotr.purfinandal • 

Bo"-4249 
M°""4ta MN 5600Z-4.?◄9 

USA 

.-oosl'll .. ,:o:10 3 q . .. 010,: 

2024-10-17 Ch #:5294 

$873,000.00 

US005290 

J0:9.12024 

s ,m,00000 

IJ.& COLL•n.!: 

il...,W:.C., r~ 

PEA ~\._ .. _""_""'_' ___ _ 

•ER~ 4'-

$844,000.00 

US005292 

S e,4-4,000,DD 

$824 000.00 

suNWoLD FARMS • 
CMIIIIIIIIIMSIPl ' I II,...-,, 
IOO • !:."IC.i:1!./W US0D5294 

DO:a-i"6Ci f:4-• "":;,,n, , 
,1,Clr.;,.-LBfRT-"TO~• 0,1.0 

r :~oa,s-o:1a10 •:C-'DJl~~'-11~ 

ll ~ •·~•-~ oatar,Wlt•C..rh 

Ca111pur finin.::IISJ 
lc:1{4249 
N4!1P'bt1 lfN ~ -• 149 
USA 

l(l.'9'1.D24 

$ !24,000 00 

u•""'-'-"" 

.A"~ ~~'·:r .,.. 

2024-10-17 

SUNWOLC FARM& 
IIOJC2U 

-.ct.'! . Al.'3E~t4Ttl!.MO 
T l,IOOJ ~:illf. ~ \~~J!,lf417" 

2622 

Page: 23 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

Chq#:5392 $10,401.64 

US005392 

-ren ll<uall(l f':.,\11 ~r~a O'lt' and 04 I 1 ;:o 

Semper Fl rMnS'T'nlckln• LLC 
POBm:390 
Pz.un,r.'.I lA IJ5A 
510<6 

2024-10-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80)126.G 

AC .... C.4'1.D[RTATfflOAc. 
T: (,C1M6-~!I& f:(1D~J~6·1H& 

Chq#:5291 

Dt'f~IMl ""rtC't,nt,,..fllllf; OdM.,,,.Jll•CMl:l 

Compnrfinanclol 
Boi4249 

~ 111 N.U U00"?.--4 l'•1 
U>A 

2024-10-17 

SUNW0LD FAR"1S 
BOX2fi6 

N:;MF . .llll'f'"RTATfl.l,'OJ.O , 
T .. ~J)~&-~ijlO f 11i:::JJ~t6,U7'ii 

Co11111u.rFl1111Mkll 
Bc.ii:: ◄2~9 

2024-10-17 

Chq#:5293 

Chq#:5295 

US DC>IU.AS 

:: ~}: ,,<{";',~" 

$858,000.00 

US005291 

l<l'9<2024 

s 6~s.ooo.oo 
lJS DOI..AAS .....,_.,..., 

"" ~k,\1.. '""""" 

$837,000.00 

US005293 

10,"9!2024 

.S 83"1,D0000 

H II C. 

$664,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS ~-- ~~;~~ --·-- US005295 
~;>(,(, 

.-.C\\E,1,i.8ERlA-T~>l)ol.ll 
T: (•C~I !.'0•~<11il, F l~:ll)54C-t11P 

C~trrf"N11ebl 
Bait-4.?49 

M-,wt:1 .W,, 5i!.00l ,...U9 
USA 

.,...,_ ,.,,,, (}\\ 
Jo.1Qi2024 

$ 664,00D,DO 



ewe 

2024-10-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
fl:)JC ... ~ 

ACNE.UBl.Lr._T~UAJ 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5271 

• •4Cl::\"I~:;, e f .~) ~41)~1;-o 

' "Sevent;-fNt' l:IC)uwi.l OOII hulldre,d I:~ nine eod!lO,' lOU 

j75,149.90 

US005271 

;111••,,:1t.D,.M'ltJ~ P.Yksl'-'!1Grllnal'ldf-eorl 
1<ls,~u 
1"1rUl.cn SO lT'..A 
51366 Pn ~~~-"---

Pl'"I C· 

2024-10-1 8 Ch #:5297 

'" 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
i;o;utc 

M::t.€.•1PEFi-.t1icP,11C•:.. 
, 1,c).~:M•:111111, Fttcz,J-0;'!1 • 

C:Ornpurfin:ir1~al 

lhi1' ◄l◄9 

«,l'.•-"'n.-., .... 
-•~:...l l .... 
c.,. t..,t, "> ,....,u 

2024-1 0-18 Ch #:5296 

• SUNWOLD FARM& *
l:l'ftACIAII.WIITUlftl-
IA • •C"•L~• ,...,. 

,;>r.;ee c"'""""·u-~,,-. 
l'CloE..AU!l:1'1'11,•o\lOI\U 

r l~ll.iM!.111& F l~iXl;,54t-4178 

Mtr,cit....-.:a r,..,f-n...• ... 0)11t• 1Mpu~ 

~cufirimdcal 
i4rx4l:◄9 

~,oMN 5600Z-4Z◄9 

USA 

2024-10-18 

SUNWct...D FARMS 
&()'.(~ff'; 

.AC!'\IE.ALeEIW\"IY'J(),1,0 
1.t.:.c;,,~101er1,f()J;Sol6-'1t!I 

Ch #:5300 .. ·~-· .... ---·••'lt.U•"ft 
C.0.~••Dlll"t•, 

~u•~und•t'dlM'trn..,rN't~T~d OOII.Jo's;1~HOccno 

C;"l',.,. F in11t1~111I 

801C4249 

ill~to J,',_l,,I 5£002-4:f:~t 
USA 

$915,000.00 

US005297 

IO'I0:202-4 

S 915,000.00 

$924,000.00 

US005296 
cf.,'-1 

IO!HL'2024 

S112<1,ooo.oo 

$773,000.00 

US005300 

10.'10.'l014 

S 11),D<IOnO 

2024-10-17 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
11::..a, M 

>.C/JC ,,l,LBEAMIGMt\VI 
T:1.ao,;s•=~•r -(.~"'41>•u r• 

•MldXl~br4 r«o 
POl!cxU 
Parli:.lrm 51:l USA 
S7J(ii\i 

2024-10-18 

PAV 

9UNWOLD FJ\RNS 

"""'' ACME, lll.8E:\1'-TIIMl»O 
l •IAMJ.\U .. 1111 ,,F\..c':;1!,Ll'.-11';8 

Compr.1rF111111nc,o.l 

8o>c'4249 

USA 

2024-10-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l!(,)ll:zi:,o 

/.CME Al8EATATOM~J 
11•~1~u-.1111t. t-:14Q:il~'0-417t 

2623 
Page: 24 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Chq#:5270 

USOO!J270 

CATE 1Dl7/2021 
11!4 l.'i) ~HT 

•UIJJ,9(12.8"' 

u ~ IX': I,~) 

~--~ ,voi.o,uv.u;; 

FCfl: Ah.'$,~"*.,.~ --­
FEA: C.-~ 

Chq#:5303 

·~~ ... -Q,,o. ...... ,,.. . ...... 

$974,000.00 

US005303 

ll.lill!2024 

S 974,000.00 

L'S. COL\Hl~ 

~\WCll.0 0 "'11:, 

~·" ~?b~~~ 
..... C. 

Chq#:5298 $905,000.00 ... ~ ... -:::.'~- US005296 
c; ... , ... ... .. •1• 1~• t 

)1);10.121)24 

Nin~ 1-fu,,dted F,.e fh111.11..-w:l O Oot•illlld No Cr Ml 

C""'t)Urfirw:,mol 

s 90~.ooo.oo 

Boiii ◄l49 

~oMN 5!,()0l-4149 

2024-10-18 Chq#:5304 

. - SUNWOLD FARMS 

""''" 1v.;MF,&1nrr1.rl),,lo~ 
• :1)J)MD--ll'IID P (..,_,)_\ ..... 17~ 

!''flt ~ «t ff.,t., ll•~wut1• (».1Mt1WH:ICIN1 

C:CmpMT /"jfll!r-..:lal 

Bo111.tL2.tL9 

Monkalo MN ~6D02·4249 
U>A 

-~..-..~.'i'?;"' 'lfll 
C...S.Y•, "'t1,.. ,h , 

$960,000.00 

US005304 

10/11!202-& 

i !)60,00000 



ewe 

2024-10-18 

$UNW0LOF.aRMS ., .... 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5302 

•CNE, flLll!nlA 101.1 ~ 
T: W.'0> >9tlJIIUS f W).":li~'E·'17t 

l(""'HLnd1fff EiaMyfo,1'11l11GU1and Oall.on,.,.,Nate.-a. 

~pec,Fin-=1111 
iu42◄9 

$985,000.0~ 

US005302 

lDillJlD~~ 

S 985,000.00 

MriGIO-AN" ~00~..&1'49 
USA 

... ~ .. , u ~ ::!:.=..L.Nl! 

s"':'~~."'!. 

PUI, 

2024-10-18 Chq#:5305 

SUNWOLD FARMS .. !:.-::i;::,::-i-• 
ftCIHI'-

A(;'JE,J.LeERTATlf,U~:1 
~ \4(•21o;.Af.,l,,18: jtOl!>"C.•UNI 

lilM H~lldr1cl NinU)' ThDu~fld OOIIArJ Ind ND Clntl. 

Cofflp«rPir'IQ.'\,1111 

, .. - '-""'_. ... 
tS,li 

$890,000.00 

US005305 

10:llil0:2-' 

s 1"10,00000 

LS..DOUN'lt 

8o,:,r42◄9 

~" w-: Ci~ ... t4t 
U!iA 

'" -~j,.~·· 
rcn. C 

2024-10-19 Chq#:5308 

GUNWOLD FARMS • ·-:t::~--
1'01'2ff ,.,,~~.,,.,,-. 

olCtt'LA..ltfl:'~ ~c.",)MI) 
T 1.ic,:S4tU·t. ~ ('Cl:S48-.dl70 

JrilN~c11~,~-UitQ.M4.Jl~C..,,,C; 

~UF"lrlm\CIOI 

hx42f~ 

$915,000.00 

US005308 

IOJll/20:;'.4 

!,91S,000_00 

~, 1;.ou.>iu 

s..• .. t0to:.uws 

"• -~,cs,= • .,-

PfO C,.. 

...,□□ S30Bn• 1:030lCl•"D301: 

2024-10-19 Ch #:5306 $9~~1~00.00 

$UNWOLO FARMS · ·~.:r-·~·- US005306 
BOX~SO 

Al;lf[, &UlC RTATQl,IOAJ 
ft'°3)!.e::Jell F1~1!146'•H■ 

ll ln t Huodnid T""""'r E4"'11 Thao.r,a,,,d Oalan ¥Id Ng C•nb 

Comp1crf1raiclOI 

BoH ◄ 2◄9 

~ ;..,-.... ~, .... ,, 
lO.-t ◄,~~• 

$ 9:!1,000 OU 

U~.00..AR$ 

1',N-,U,MI • ........ !) ~ U!,ACCW>ff 

:!' " 

2624 

Page: 25 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

2024-10-18 Chq#:5301 $991,000.00_ 

... 
6UNWDLD FARMS 

!01(2E6 
o\C,,,E ALBERlA.TC',IOAll 

1 it~)~llt'IB l-("'1l';S-1e,..a1Tp 

Hill•HUflOltdHl~tOne.lh!M.)IIO 001~,1.,.l<l&CC,,.,s 

CMrcJuri-.,411ml 
&11,4i:!◄9 

Manka.to MN 56002•◄2◄9 

USA 

. US005301 

10!11/2024 

g !>tl.000,00 

' •~-----,.-□-□-,-,0-,,-,,-o-,□-,-.-.. -□-,-□-,,--,-c-,-c-,-1--.-.-.-c-•-•-~ -. -,-,c-c-.-.-,□-□-□-□-□-,~ i 

2024-10-18 Chq#:5299 $883,000.00 

&UNWOLD FAAYS 

""''" ~,'LOCfll,-TCWOAO 
l 1Qf1).l•JCII&. ;:I-IOJl)<l~'-11' 

Co""1'el!!r'Rr1111ci11I 
&x42'49 
Manla,toMN 56002•42.f.9 

USA 

2024-10-19 

• suHWOLD FARMS 
I\IJX;"II', 

t.er..E ALBE-llAlta,4,0.00 
T: (l(l.'lj,ltft,lll1A F•\<l'.<il!l'~••n 

•
Col~._.ltf ....... 

~~--.:~0,1 

Chq#:5307 

e:::.-:-t:':'&.-r:::-u,u 
D-I-V, ,ie.,..n 1 

"WVll11ndndTw1r.,y~Tl\nl.li;.-.d DolL.>";,ndNoCll'"II 

Co.,,pnrFns,c1.11 
9~◄2♦9 

US005299 

H),'10-101..d 

$ 883.0!JO.OO 

$921,000.00 

US005307 

I0-'11!20t1 

S921.000 DO 

IJ.ICQ,,J,,AJIS 

~ J t-V6 

~ ... N .l!IN ,t00,t-il4t 

"" 
FEA. ~, LJIIMXOU\I 

"" 

2024-10-19 ChQ#:5312 

SUlliWOLD FARMS ... !..~,.-?,'~!: .. ,w .. .. 
.At:IM:: ,.:;:H~l 101.m.o 

• c..~• IC,'l"' •"• . 

f :l.c)l~6:!,1re f 1-o.Jt!."ll .. ,,'f/ 

,..._~.ai.-.t,ar.n.onw p.c.,,.Mltll(oOtlf). 

C,o,npurflnnnck.l 
& .. ◄Z49 

$761,000.00 

~ 
US005312 

10!1-4,~24 

ii141/10000 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-19 Ch #:5311 

PAV 

$UNWOLD FARMS ... c~·••UV•HW~ 

BOIi'~~ .• t:~~(-:t;,, 
fr.~r: .._,EATATOl.l~&O 

T: t40JJ5H~EIII f 14'l.,):1'16◄ 17!1 

£"11tntu1clra!l1&tity.Onalhxlw11d Oallln&tid~a~"h 

C~u~~IV\Clal 
ao11 ◄a49 

~, • .v.111 :sot!)l. 4:,t 

UOA 

2024-10-19 Cha#:5309 

SUNWOW FARMS . • =::::,.~~..,., 
'°""' •• "'""- '"'·- ·11, 

ACMr,.._l!ll!'llA1<M~ 
l : (4GlJG,,1 G J81'f: ieo:ll~ ◄ l78 

"'"~ H11nli'"'d ',1,n~ T),au,~nd Ooll~n arrd Ne CQ'lh 

Gbll'lptcl"fll'lllllciGI •,• 

B0111'4i!49 
M:>nkato MN 56002-42~9 

"" 

2024-10-22 Cha#:5314 

PA< 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80:C~Ob 

w-.vr,.-1nr=n11.10Moi.:i 
T: 140))!>11·lDID F;-:◄C<!l5-'~ •17~ 

- - ~ .. ':'tf!;"" '-

Nlnl!Hwnd19dFartyS,u■nT~Ul'UI Oolbr; 1ndNe1Cl!r-U. 

w,..,uF11RMicil 

c..q,,o;,., ., ... 1Jl"•h 

$881 000.00 

US005311 

J0,1l4/:!024 

SHl,00000 

US OCl.l AREI 

$909,009_.oo 

USD05309 

111'14,102• 

S ?IJ'J,000.00 

$947,~00.09 

US005314 

10.•,~,"j!024 

5~7.00000 

,IIDOl.\),0.3 

8oM 4249 • ~ .o-.w, 

"~ \M}..:'"'.'.,.. -N.trii.tdl.;,, ~0-DZ • -42◄t 

USA 

2024-10-22 

SIMWOLD FARMS 
l!CJC:.0"6 

AC',1E.,\l,.BER1J,.TDl,IDA1J 
T: (I01SIO,,:;i'. i, f:(40JJ).16.,.1711 

f1:H;,,.. 

Ch #:5316 

' «, ~'~i!.~=-""-~ 
, .. ~..,.., ... nt-11, 

....,,et·H,ll'ld,tedTh~Siill~-nd Dollm•"IINoC~\} 

Cornp,v FNl!tial 
b4~49 
Manka1o W.J 51!,002-42-49 

USA 

$936,000.00 

U5005316 

l~\Sf2D1t 

L □ l □ L ll.'-q"oqp I, 5 r'OOl\:l'!i.COOCC,,. 

2625 
Page: 26 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

2024-10-19 Chq#:5310 $885,000.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS - - ~~--:-'l!~- • US005310 
BClCl86 ~ .. , .. . 1, 

A("Wf All~RTATOMO"C 
T fa!::l;!,il~·:!~ld F:14o:lj~&,nn, 

£lclltttllll:ft..:ft~ftw~ttd 00!!1,r at\d~c.nts 

Cowrp,tuFi,.CIICd 
5o,. 42◄9 

USA 

\O!l-t.,20:?~ 

$ JlllS,00000 

:..s.uuu ... ~, 
SI.M,\,'O.or.-....,_,r.; 

}It,,'?! ,:~•.t.t:t'.rll 

1i. □ 1o.□ l~'-r.'1& □ 9• ' L,5 1c□aasoo□o□~• 

2024-10-22 Cha#:531 3 $955 000.00 

.. ' SUNWOLD FMMS - ~ "'~ .,,\~ 

()1;1' 
USD05313 

'°""' 4,iii.o.,, • r, ,1 , • 
.c.CM; M,.O(Jl1llr,.. ,».e 

t (.o.:IJ~fl,11& ~:tw.J1~·.7t 

N!ntHllndrtd Fif:yF,w ■ T•"""'NI Ooll•s•~d NoCtcit5 

Comp,rer fmfatial 
90K ◄2-4g 

USA 

!OiJS,':!02'1 

S9SS,000.00 

t.'.JD<M>-i 

;\l.'1\1~ .. 
t>tn. C 

2024-10-22 Chq#:5315 $940,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS ..,_ 
',Ct,jf,',Lf:!ER1t.1"0WO.-.C , 

T 1'01)1-£1 'JIii., F:1'-0~)SfS-.,7!) 

Nil'lt Hundftd Fanw 1lio1111n::I OQlla,1 1nd NO ClnlS 

ea...,,tuF"111a11c\o.l 
b4249 

USA 

US005315 

S940,00D.OO 

U.llL:OU>~ 

si.;;,~: 
~~ 

~"'· w-c 

2024-10-22 Chq#:5317 $925,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS .,,,.. 
.fLC. .-1.Gf: f½U t)W Cl"'II 

"'H~ t40 " l••··" ni, 1,,111 • .,,., 

Co,npU!rFIIIMCkl1 

loJt4H9 
M1111ka,o MN 5600i:-4ZA9 
USA 

e ~~-':'~'::':N!.~ ...... 
Co, _ ..... , ...... 

US005317 

JO!li,1024 

591i,noo.oo 

l.l & CIOL~IF,s 

S~t,Q.Dr,.1114 

PtA: ~~ U5AOOOUN1 

l'C'P~ (!. J":-: 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-22 

suNWOLo FARMS 
lll')ll':lf,{, 

At'.;Lt!:,'1lBEAT,1,Tul.lJA!I 
T t•OOiS-C.)1118 F·(,1(1,)$•6-4 •71 

Chq#:5318 

PAY 5,rw.., Hurd"ad..,_ly Sawn Thouund DQ!a,• and No C.nb 

Col!lj)l'Uf'IMll(itll 

Ru: ◄2◄ §1 

~loNN 5Ml0Z•4249 

Us.< 

2024-10-23 Chq#:5323 

$797,000.00 

US005316 

1(1.'lS.'WH 

5797,00!1.00 

$637,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS • ~~-:.•=-l~K 

o>-l.\ 
US005323 

6~-156 un,• oW,. • t UOlt' •• 
A(:ll~.~RJ'l>T""T0l'0~ 

T: :«n).e.tl-31111 f:Ulml«>◄ IU 

Sl,HundredThlrrvSevanllitlus~nd PollN$illnO'JloCtnr.s 

C~fflfllU F"ir~r,~ial 
Qpw~io 

Mankato MN 5!,00~-42-49 

UM 

10.:16,'J:Ql,l 

:ii61',DO0.00 

IJS.OUU~~ 

S.JNWOLDr.iiMS 

•t • ;)h~ IJ:l,t,C(;C,.;t\11 ' 

JIEJt- - c;z: 

2024-10-23 Chq#:5321 $835,000.00 

: • SUNWOLO FMMS ... .. _ . .., __ , 
10,rw • •• ::,~;,.~\',J:.,, 

AC'olJ' .&lfl~RTAT{lllla.&C 
T .. u~J $•► •11:1. F:1ffl:IJ~◄ n1_ 

~"11"d~ThlrTfF.nTllo..wnd Dlllt.•,...tND(tflU 

Conparfi~I 

US005321 

IWl6'2024 

51m,oot1.oo 

ur.00t1.N-S 
&xlllZ49 
MonkpfOMN !)600Z-◄ 2-19 ~:1 ~='!" 

C. 

1010 l ll.~'IC.O't.,- loS t'00815COOOO., 

2024-10-23 Chq#:5319 $857,000.00 

' SUNWOLD FARMS -~--i.~r!"·- US005319 

'"'"" ' AC""-.-1.BEPTAl'Ol,10.M) 
l : f,:Q/ !>'13fll t!\tQJl,.:6Cl7' 

flll\lHu.ndred riftv s,~e,, 11\0ijWfld Oou~r~ ~ndl No Ct.roll, 

Co111p,Ul'Fin11ncu:,I 

8o.w;4Z49 

~toN-.N 56002-4249 

U!A 

"'".,.,,. .... .. ,, 
10.'16'1024 

S8!H,OOO.OO 

u, :m.1-.11~ 

rnrnilri!'L.r. 1%09'" 1.,s ,~ooe.srna□ oo,,• 

2024-10-23 

$Ur4WOlD FARMS 

'°"" .W.,:J,,lf_,Al.t!l::.IIIJ.IOWQ,l,a 
T 1•C!I 5•8-l818 F' (~QS)54&'4Y79 

~ fl Fans Truckl1ig lLC 
POb3SO 
Paullir.111 IA. USA 
51046 

2024-10-23 

·"l·• ISUNWOLD FARMS 
11c,x,u, 

o.cMEo14.8ERT.-. ~ 
f'ICWJ>'i-.u-H". • )'(n:IIJ.fott'l11 

'°"'9f:crffMndal 
a.,. 4249 

~1.NN~-42◄0 
v .. 

2024-10-23 

-· SUNWOLD F.AftNS 
A())(~ 

ACME Al8E=l1 .. lDMo,,,u 
.., ,.r.,:o,or,-Je1e F•,:,~1r,,.o.••Jt 

2626 

Page: 27 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Chq#:5394 

.. c,t~IOl,llrf\<IC£?lklr6-'-#, 

~ua .. =n',dUP ~I 

$9,858.80 

USOOS394 

o..e.TE 10n12oz-1 
MM 00 TYO' 

U> OOUAAS 

l,Ulll',IDl,Of,.,V( 

""' ~,l't .,,..,c_ 

PER C::.:• 

Chq#:5322 $828,000.00 

... C.llll)1&11-.H'I(""-~ US005322 
u..a.rn~eu, .,1 . 

10!I6!2U:?4 

SGl,000.00 

Chq#:5320 $843,000.00 

«,- ~FE:~1;: ... US005320 

IO'W~o;.4 

flJhtHurodred ,onvTtvH ThlM.lund DIJll.lr,.111d Na Centi 

eonrr FNl'Clol 

5AO,OODOO 

lw::4249 

USA 

2024-10-24 Chq#:5327 

.. 

..,v 

.. 
- · .,. 

• SUNWOLO FARMS •
• c~•·n ru, .• ,..,, 

- •• ua,u.,""" 
5(JK06' 

AG-¥£ AleERl!ITIN~ 
t:•MJS,115-?IIISF: MOl)s.-6,• l!) 

N~tHijr,m"ldTll~1V ~OUPll111uHnd Dalll_,R,ndNoc.t,n11 

C.Ornpco-fir.a,iclol 

8ol(4Z◄9 

USA 

,C:....:.• ... -. 141,. oh , 

$934,000.00 

US005327 

l(J."11',7024 

59~,001),00 

•S COUAAS 



CWB 

2024-10-24 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5324 

.• ~:-:.·:!"'--
y,1,11,_ .., ,,.. • • • 

Nillf~6(ffS<w!v1lwetTllot,sM'lj Dolllnand!rfaCa~U 

can:pccrf1P111cal 

$963,000.00 

US005324 

IO!Ji!.?.014 

i96".l,DOO.OC 

USOOL.V.AS 

lo,,,; ◄ 249 

Monh•to MN 56002-◄ 2◄9 

us, 
... ~~ ":~:4 

2024-10-24 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
11(.'-lr~N 

M I.F • .IU,Eflll,/OW:.....-: 
T·(,c.'1.Ml.."l-l;!I l"c' "°;~1a;o7,3 

NA::tunGi~ fllC"Q 
POllo,U 
Par~lDn so USA ,,,., 

2024-10-24 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
60X~86 

t,c.tia:, />lll:RTAT~MllAD 
T: (~u,,C,4{ ... alN ~ :•~•'! ,,.G,'4Pil 

Perlrr.0RGraln.lndf1111d 
PO-u 
P.irl.5ton 50 tr:-.A 
57J'6 

2024-10-25 

SUNWOLD FA~MS 
SOJt.26~ 

-(.1,1 ~ A.111£RT,l,TIU.U1Af. 
Tt4(1);Mt-»1I F·(-lal)So\641'nl 

... 

Chq#:5396 

-~.~: ... ~1;;•-
!-,A,o., ... _, .. 

Chq#:5395 

$80,898.16 

US005396 

DfllE :!]f~1j~4 

~•BD,898JC, 

$79,083.39 

US005395 

DATE 10/14/202◄ 
'b" DO ~V'IY 

L·Sl:Ot.U.M 

~.,o•.....,, 

f Ell~~~r 

,~i C 

Chq#:5330 $955,000.00 

-.. -~~-:.1:, ....... 5 _, ...... : 
US005330 

Ni~tHUrld1edM'l~F1tt:lh:li,Yllcl 0ol1f11,ndi\foC.nu 

COll'fHl"l"lnandcl 

S95S,OOO.OO 

U& C".::..s.,JIG 

.!a.JNHOlDfAIUI.! Ba;l( ◄ 2<19 

Na\brti, MN 56Cl0Z,CZ49 

UM 
f [ fl ~~Ll'l,.>.C/",-'ll.>l<,f 

"' 
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Page: 28 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

2024-10-24 Chq#:5328 

-i: SUNWOLD FARMS 
(IQ)l;:,,t,~ 

ACltlE.ALBi=RTA"Ti)t!(l-0 
,-.(1Cl! 5Uillllm ,l4·".llj3"15-<1\7A 

fl&hlt1U11chOSO-.fflltw:Juwnd Ook.tRHoC1fflJ 

C~Fhlnclal 
koi'4i49' 

Mri~1o MN !56002--42◄9 

USA 

2024-10-24 Chq#:5325 

.. , 

.. 
" ..... "' 

SUNWOLO FARMS ,,,,., .. 
Y.NE._&LeERTAl)I.IO,t.O 

1 .. :JJjiMl:lelf t!<l~~IL\71 

Plln~ ""'ndred Fif'IY on, 1h0I.1und l)Ql•n illd No C!nU 

C11mp&:u Finor~:uil 
Bo•i4249 
M11nko.1o MN 56002-◄ '2 ◄9 

USA 

202~-10-24 Chq#:5326 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
tJQX20~ 

#ril.:Mf.AL-1,-•1i..,0AO 
T (•0;11~48 3elB F \'°3i-S'e •179 

N.n•f.loodr1dFortyFw1ThouQlld Doll~11,andNgCfflts 

c~.,.Ftxmlol 
Sox ◄z,9 

2024-10-25 Chq#:5401 

.. ... .. ,.. .. 

SUNWOLC FARMS -,ICV .... 11.lRl'RTATC\COt.O 
1:\•0-Ji~ii:an1 F.1'4::◄j~~◄ 11a 

RJ91i1sTrucl:ng 
11.501601.hi\n, 
Maano"ra MN US/I 
56158 

$807,000.00 

US005328 

£ !0?,00000 

$951,000.00 

US005325 

10.'\11201-& 

USl,00000 

$945,000.00 

US005326 

LU'l't!2024 

.sq..1s.ooooo 

L'.al'IOtl •IIIP 

~,"'°":t~ 

fl'~£~--·---

1-V., A: 

$7,576.00 

USOOS401 

DA~ 10/14/2.02~ 
M>!Lt>nn 

.... ,7,576,00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-25 Chq#:5331 

SUNWOLD FARMS - ~ir.~,-:-•t.W 
~- .. , ... to. IIOX2~V ' 

ACIIIE ALBE."l'IA-c"AC-AO 
T f~:~e:1118 P(l(X04!..1l'X; 

ton,tt.Nf11fFo,tylllM1'MlUCMd Ooll1t:1al'ld,,O(M1C 

C'QlnpW' fCnintia l 
Bu ◄H9 

MMli•• lilN !110tn,.4,·N,t 
u .... 

2024-10-25 Chq#:5333 

SUNWOlD FARMS w"._,-,.,~-· 
'°"" ~:~~~"' : 

H:&r.-. .. lU-"IA111Ml.l.l\ 
T: 1◄ C01o.<.,>511, !4c:11~eon, 

N.ln1Hunclr1dTWl!ntVSbflnThlkl:Und Ooll111omd N0Cen1, 

ComptcrFini:lil'ICi~ 
a~" 4,z-19 

~tis MN 56002-◄2'49 

""" 

2024-10-25 Ch #:5335 

., SUNWOLD FARM$ -~-~'::tc-'t'.!~•,-
ecl[~n 

1<C.r.•1:,A...11~r1,,.,-:-,,0A.O 
T :<rJ)Sr6S~' B f'- t•'l3i~•~-u1D 

m,~ Hu~dr~d J.l'ly Th~& thouu ricl Dt>lk>r,;ind No c~n~ 

Cot1111u:rflr!O'lclcl 
e ..... zo 
Miinktu MN ~OOZ--iH9 
us, 

c,w.._, ,u ·,-11 

2024-10-26 Chq#:5402 

StJNWOLD fARl.16 
C.CIC20( 

,.cW:,au!u; •,.1c;i,,111<c 

$949,000.00 

US005331 

ll)IU'2ll~_. 

f 9'9,<100.00 

$927,000.00 

US005333 

l llillill'll4 

S~27,<l0000 ........... 

$753,000.00 

USOOS335 

11\>'UinO:!.-I 

S7Sl,0"'100 

$9,501.62 

US005402 

l l'"l31U£.391l F i4Cl) ~6◄HD DATE 10/14(2024 

-NnebJl.!Brid tNe rud'ld Df"III M067 l100 

S"l"l"lp$"f1Fllrmslru~LLC 
POBok.390 
PQufJnl IA USA 
511)116 

,·oo sL.O~" ,:o:101q, .. a:1 □,: 

... 00""' 
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Page: 29 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

2024-10-25 Chq#:5332 

SUNWOLCI FARM!. -~=~~ .. ,_ 
r,()X26fJ 

...C",OE, Af.eE"ITA10M ~At 
T:(ll(IJJ:M~:lalD f :«ill~•(>.llif 

Hln,ttiu,o,d"Jtwlrl,aht~ Oo(ll·i..-i:l'NoCt/\li 

C°"'fe.F"1Nnciol • 
Sa,xoll24'J 

~r-a MH "6002.-(14, 
USA 

~ ... , ... 11 

2024-10-25 Cha#:5329 

., SUNWOLO FARMS -~ ... ":'--:. ... -...... l."1,~ .. , ~ 

.cME . ~P..Rr.lT-:».ICM 
T (.oJ)!,,16MII f':o,4J;T[~.C4111 

N111 Hul'odttd5lffl'FCY< Mloi..111,jl Cdl111">.1rldNo~nl\ 

::~::IIIC"dal J ' ' 

/,llanko.1" MN ~0,O02••"2419 

U5A 

2024-10-25 Ch :5334 

5U.NWCLOPAFtMSc • ~::.•;.:;,..._ .,. ... u,,~ .. ,. .. t, 

11~~~::=~•m • 

NareHllfldrcdFaur\unThouUl\a Dllll,B1IION11Cent1 

Mcr&crto 1tN 5o002--42◄9 

2024-10-26 

SUNWOLO .F.ARIYIS 
80X2e6 

ACM~,AL!!l:J\1A1calll.\l 
Tf<l03)!4S116•1 F\-c:'GIS-lt.-•ltt 

Chq#:5341 

ElchrHundrlldNinMyT_,"lhou,,"d 0ol'w1.rldNuC■NI 

Cu111pu.~Fini:inc1C1I .. , • 

BGl(il,!49 

M.::inlloto W\I 56002°42.451 
U5A 

$938,000.00 

USOOS332 

10.'ll•lCl!-l 

5931.000.00 

$964,000.00 

~ 
US005329 

10t1~1.Ct!4 

$914,000.00 

US005334 

lOlll':!.O'H 

5914.00000 

$892,000.00 

US005341 

1001121)'2 ◄ 

Sl9100000 



ewe 

2024-10-26 

9Ut\lWCILDFAA"'9 
• Etl.'.IJ'i!bt, 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5400 

Al":Mf,;\,ln:-RTl\lt"•UOA() 
T:!•l»J!~6-la111 F:(<'IOJ)l~l'r,l,•n 

••·sever.lHnlhau:ai.rt.d1.-.ie.n1y-nw.11nd.o:!100 

$17,075.00 

US005400 

DATE 10/1◄{202"1 
f,9iDOYTYY 

·•·17,075.00 

ltfl OOIAA!­

ilut,WC.ll"J.1111,(; PrimeTlmeElf)re!s llC 
BSOSDMDta~ 
0>1't4 SD USA 
5732' 

.. ,. ,i.11;~ .. ...,..., 
- , _,. .& , 1..;.. 

2024-10-26 Chq#:5340 

~ 

, 
SUNWOLD FARMS •*~ .... ~ A:.~-

80X2'M 
J.D,.t.M.l!CAT,-TC,1,1'-'0 

T11m),-.6-J111f
0

f • r•nJ!Wi>,•"1'1 

1.1:nt l'l"nOr..:I r~..,rThQ"unij ()Qlu1 iJ/ld hoC,~U 

t"rripur FiM"!clal ~ • 
9oi ◄2◄9 

Nta,,katow,J 56002- 412◄9 

UM 

kCl#t ... . _..,h ~ 

2024-10-26 Chq#:5337 

-~'. • • SUNWOLli FARMS 
801C2Ul 

AC~AUlt.'ll,\lCM(CI,() 
T" l◄ ~Jit;.,C. .Je •I F t◄ OOl (,,4~ ,1x-

fll'"" Hundr.d T-n:, Nin ■ Tho-AIN Dalllws 1/'ld MD C1nu. 

Conofurfil'ICll'lccl 
lo,c"Z19 

USA 

$904,000.00 

US005340 

111-'lll~D2~ 

lUI rl0l1AA'> 

$929,000.00 

U5005337 

ID.'ll,':!a:14 

s 92g.ooo_oo 

.._. L,_=====-.... --

2024-10-26 Chq#:5336 

,,..,. .. 

SLIIIWOLD FARMS .o:;~t;~~-----
'"'"'' /li.tJJ4,JWIIH ... lOflollOM) 

r:,~.$66 ~,;•· i': ('-l::!J~'11'1 

Nlt11Nund•td 'ltiln., 511ll>ous~na oo••sand No Cents 

CompnrfintrV;iol 
Bo,t4Zi9 

"'"' 

... ........... . 

$936,000.00 

US005336 

10121/2024 

$i]6.000.00 

2629 

Page: 30 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

2024-10-26 Chq#:5403 $19,897.50, 

6UNWOLD FAAto19 
~x~ 

.-.o.lt ... Ll!Ci=tTIIJt»IIIY.11 
T: -'C\il51e3rllUI 1': ,'C1"1.$.l~'IIJ) 

Prtn.!TiTle&prr55LlC 
BSO SDakotaR.D 
C.Orslai SD USA 
51l2B 

2024-10-26 

SUNWOLb FARMS 

-'(:NI' 11~:1-~l~HIMeJl(I. 
T (.f~Y1H~-<lll•B F t~J~nJ'# 

Chq#:5338 

~•~rr.:.~.-

Nini Hundrtd fM~tY, ... OTlHIVlilrid Co111r11r>dfrloC1nu 

C.O""'urFl111111clol 
Box42-'9 

US005403 

DATE l0/2Ul02<\ 
Hrioarm 

.... 19,897.50 

$922,000.00 

US005338 

IO:~l-7024 

,~2.:,000 no 

USt'C~I.AR6 

_ &Lr>•"'"or.,1.~ 

~t .. ~'I SIOOMU? 
U5A 

1,1-,, ~=-. 

2024-10-26 Chq#:5339 

'" 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
eox2ee 

AC::P.11:.Al~I-IIATDMIW) 
T• !•~l6'1 .. li118 F ('-e'.ll[,,'.,0•11JCI 

.,-.::,,,,...,.,, ........ 
a,,,f.-.,QO! ,t- I 

Mti, H1111dJH Snmttn ~ DolJl,1 It'd W0 Cffiu 

Gcn.pau fi,,aric;ial 

Bo11.:i2•9 

"""""',l,IJ,,i ,tow:i t-ttff 
USA 

2024-10-29 Chq#:5346 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
~,..n,,nM9...,. 
- •OAHI-...... C,ll..,,,.,.,1'0lllllf'll : 

M_,,C,,l, l![Rl AllWAA,I) 
T f.tlUJS~~I,) F 143>)~~ 

J>M 1'1u11d•l!d S.ctv SI• l'?lo,.s~~d Dolliirl and No c,n1:1 

CompHrFinanciol • • 
!lo"' ◄Z49 ' 

Mcn..10.IW '600l..U◄? 
U5A 

$917,000.00 

US005J39 

10,"ilr.l021 

$566,000.00 

US005346 

I)!,\ 
IG.t:l.'20~.f 

I S66,000.00 

US O~LJ.ARS 

....: 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-29 

SUNWOUl FARMS 

Al:tll' -~Xf~TC9,HW 
T· :.ttG1,•~J!IU F.;o0;,.>~ti,41T"° 

Chq#:5345 

(lpsttt~r'1'1'1\' 1'ol.~C~ 4.ll0 (HD 

CompHI" fino,-.dd ,' ' 

110111 ◄249 

,u,w,ro~ tlt,IXJ,t -no 
USA 

2024-10-29 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
00,,.. 

IICMl!',ALHR'l.aTlUOAG 
T: (,c;:::i1~ 1J:?!ll, f ; t.i~S,,IE,-1110 

Chq#:5343 

[1Jhl Hu■dl ~d Sill~ S~~Mn l~~nd Oc,ll1n ind :"lo Ulnb 

l:tlmptt,.F•nantial • 
Bo.-i4Z◄9 -

$820,000.00 

US005345 

I0.'22'2024 

Slt20,000.00 

$867,000.00 

US005343 

IQ..'22.'20'.2.t 

$!67,UOOUIJ 

Cll"XIL.l""" 
SlH..,OlOFAAL<S 

.Mon.l-lr-o/MI !!6C.W~Z4J 
v .. 

H4' "»\ USA::.::OL:"ll 

P('A; Cr 

2024-10-30 Chq#:5351 

PAV 

SUNWOlD FARMS «r t..-,...,u,_•-
IO •• ..... H P .. ,.," 

Jl',Ml!: , ALEICRlA<.•l.!r.i.tl 
T: (◄ trlj!M.3818 F.1400:iE--41?# 

s.,,..nHundl'll!d~fty~e ... nThcuw,d Oo111•llr.dN1>C:~nt1 

CDr.1j1ttrFira,c111J 

(lo.-;42"9 

MunNraMN 56002--12◄9 

~ ~·-··· 
$757,000.00 

USOOS35~ 

I0.7Ji?O'l◄ 

~01.0iill.Cqf.oqu• 1.,5i 1 110015?00 □00,' 

2024-10-30 Chq#:5349 

6UNWOLD FARMS ........ 
AC~A.SEPTATIMQAJ 

r.(dCGfSff:.&"IF: 1.tQIS«t-417'9 

NNt •• mdff'CIMrHIThaUIJlld Dol ■ "l~rdNaC'l!'l'lb 

Ca111pccrFl!'lll1ll;i11l 
lox' ◄l.◄9 

Molt,;,:,to MN 560DZ-◄Z49 

• •~:E.rfJ~Afijl~O 

$909,000.00 

US005349 

1(1.:~:;,:;::0lt 

S9®,00000 

2630 

Page: 31 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

2024-10-29 Ch #:5344 $858 000.00 

S.UHWOU> FAAM!i. 
BOY2M 

AC"'4E.•leERT-.TOl.l?.-.O 
1: (40J) !MS ~II! f:t•m1~.., 117~ 

E\p1~drwdr.hyEq11ffhauuncl G!>li.••andNQICefltl" 

c:on,,urF~ldl 

iv1t<t2<19 

USA 

2024-10-29 Chq#:5342 

• • . ! SUNW~~AAMS 

""' 

•ur .... ucJ:11•n•i-:1,110 
T(100J&41•:JIIII_ f .~))!4&◄ 111 

E.1RtHund11dSl~1nty~l"-t'Tlloui.,nd OOllal\1ndNc C:trtl 

CorapterFP'IGl'ltkil 
AoK,42.,0 

USA 

US<l05344 

10122/2024 

J BSl,00000 

$879,000.00 

US005342 

S879,000.0U 

1,01,0:1,i!L,£.CU.aq .. L,5 ..-ooe'i'CIOD □O□J' 

2024-10-30 Chq#:5350 

SUNWOLD FARMS .~ ..... ....-; ..... 
to>"H.1 ~rJ~~O' • 

A:>.V', ,u a~Hr.-.1DMMO 
l 1-!CllbU·Jl!I~ T• l~l:.l1!>'1ti'17Y 

E11hr Hi.lnd1d Nltl&fl/ On1ThClt.aU"ld DCll1r1.•no:I Na Cann 

COl!lflBUFll!anoDI ' 

$891,000.00 

US005350 

10~1!202.t 

$1191,000.00 

usoa..,u,, 
91).0(4?49 
M~111oMN ,6002-42◄9 

U>A 
»~~· .... 

2024-10-30 Chq#:5348 

SUNWOLD FARMS · ~~]:::.·~ DQkUe 
J1,CIE..M.f>l:.f<"Al!JJIU#IIJ 

T (10:,j-6'11 Jt18 ~;(lln)S-1641'~ 

~ tue,2~~ ll:AU1u J1CW.""6 

C'Drll)Ur f•noncJal 

50.it 4249 

USA 

$916,000.00 

US005348 

J0.'2)/'20Z.4 

$'Jl6.00UOO 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-30 

suNWoLc FARNIS 

'"'"'' • CMC,ALDC'\TATnMCAri 
T:l~.%1)5-11. lB18 F (iG.1)548 '114 

Chq#:5347 $927,000.00 

US005347 

IDJ:!.3.'2024 

/MY 
NincHurdredTwer.ttSnenlh3.rwllC! Oobra~NoCall":S 

Campur Financial 

$ 927.000.00 

U5.l)(Jl.L.NI& 

S""'w:J\D•-NWG 

p , 111, ~'11 

lloii ◄2-t9 

Mcnkdtl)MN 56002,42-49 

USA 

2024-10-31 

SUNWOLD FARMfi • 
RO),;t::, 

11::•Je.,.,.'lfA;:.-,)l.Jillt.:J 
r 1.u1; S<•:W1! F 11flC;r_..;.,:'!-

P•rlr!::tonGralnand~--.itl 
PODOTU 
PitrkSlon SD~ 

'"" 

lllll fll, (':., 

Chq#:53~8 ····-- __ $92,105.71 

- ~;~~-
u.i:-:.-... - ... 

US005398 

DATE 1012,nn,-i 
H'I CO Wn 

USML~ 

!.L'l,'/OnF~~ 

~li \Jll •~M):OUN'T 

Pr;A ~------

•'00 53'i.fl t' •:Cl03'i•u03□•: 

2024-10-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
e:xm, 

"C'AE, ... :..ctnTA.T:'.ICt./., 
T. 1.&0:11 ~u..u,e F c~:,1:,r.te :i,11 

SnJIIU A Furn, Trucklllg LlC 
POBax390 
~lr:,1 IAUSJi 
S104ii 

2024-10-31 

SIJNWOLD FARMS 
ltQX2,;t. 

AC •.L~ Alfl?lll~A TUM CAr, 
T: (•Cll~C3B•I F-(•~.&46~1;,i; 

Chq#:5405 

Chq#:5353 .. (~;., ........... .,,,, .. ,....., .... 
l,A .. . .. ... .,.. " '; 

NltW Nunclrtd T11if'tfffl fhdi,ulld 001.,. 1IICI /rlo Ctnh 

CgmpurfiM.ntil:II 
Boic4249 

$11,444.02 

US005405 

DATE 10/21/2021 
MM tN'.I nn 

$913,000.00 

US005353 

lja'2 .. '2024 

S 911,000.00 

2024-10-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ClOliH•O 

.M.:Ml<~:IIIAT.31,1,A~ 
T: H<n)ii4~ o,·v F;l~,!•e 41"79 

~ '-to,i~,llli!k« 
PCF.loJIU 
~rk~1 SD USA 
57306 

2024-10-31 

SUNWOLD F.ARMS 
BCD:.:Ci: 

I M llltil~Aft:'4~ 
I 4:i,.nJM(..J.1'11~ f , ~:!/~1>..:.17L 

2631 

Page: 32 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

Chq#:5397 $91,025.4~ 

US005397 

DATE 1nnI12024 
1-!"tPD"l'TYY 

u r.nr'.!ll•N::i 

b'.JNia .. J r .•<>l,ll; 
..,_ ••,> • Uh• 

., .... :11\~ 
,(R- ~ 

Chq#:5399 

•::::-~~.':t'Gl'"" " .. ,:. ..... ., ... ,, 

$2,753.0~ 

US005:J99 

DATE ln/l 1/202-1 
'""'"fm 

•••Tti~1hDU~lllld H,w, t:110:'l,ed lil\,'-1111~1! 11nd OD i •.C(I 

fnb:=rn111.:ona1 1r11de Soh1t:Oni 
P.O. Bo:t 12607 
Gra."dfoA~ ~:, us" 
S8ZD82f.l)f ... 

~4-10-31 Chq#:5352 

SUNWCLD FARMS 
DOi'Cffi! 

11c.iE.. AllU:."114HMOAO 
T (&OJl~'Cl~~IEI F• (~~,6,,,117') 

N•..,.Hundrltd T.w-11tvf:ourftc.,wr,c11 Doll~~•nd. N11Cenn 

COIIIJIKrFinmKiol 
So.-:4Z49 

USA 

2024-10-31 Chq#:5354 

SUNWOUJ FARMS 
:WJr26!i 

ll(;Ml' . .... l'J"fffATCMO~ 
T: 1.i.m:W( .•1" F !.LlRJ!\&6-•lni 

N'roett,n'Mit~O,tlll~ou~lld D:.,t11"1NH1:1Ctnb 

O;mpcrrFincrlclal 

hll ◄Z4~ 

M:Mt.to.M.N ~00f.ifl49 

USA 

*
c-aa- ••·111·,~-" 
- t.U•CI I ... 
1:.1•a.o..i,. uTn1·1 

\ 

U&OQ,v.r1~ 

::.v'l.'-"U.IIN!ILU 
\.".:,~ 

$924,000.00 

5914,000.fl0 

$908,000.00 

US005354 

101:4.'1024 

~9()ll.l'ID0.00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-31 Chq#:5355 $894,000.00 

SUNWOLD FAFtMS 
IJOX366 

- c,,a~-l l trllolr,1-

:. ~,~-:~:..". ... l/S005355 
AC~E "LSEATATi:.PACJ,C 

T: [40v)"f3811. F-(•roJ~«IXI ]0'2.a.r:;;02,4. 

t,ghtHIJl\dltdH"'41tykM'ltlolU~'i l\olflf ,.,,ONoC11111 

C'ompccr Fin:umcil ' 

S "",000,00 

Box4l49 
"'4ll1otNN ~it ... 14t 
USA 

2024-10-31 

SUNWOLO FARUS 
ZC.aa!,! 

ACMC ALOCA""J. "!(',le.!) 

1 1•~>; ~v~11 r. 1<11U;,._~ • rn 

1 □ rn L za.sq r.oqi,i 1., 5 111ooaq1.toooco,-

Chq#:5357 $854,000.00 

-~:~;.:-.•u• US005357 

10_1~,4,,•io~-1 

tJ1htHumJrrd AttvFourn,auund Dal1r1.1nd!oilci~nh S 1154,00000 

U6DCt.,t,AS .._._,, ,_ Comp11trfU1anc,al •• • 
Sor 4~49 

~·-~ 56001-42.0 
\/SA 

2024-11-01 

'\\_1,, u4.V<Grurril 

"'" -0/.!~1--~---­
~A: c;:.., 

Chq#:5404 $6,677.70 
i:i:===============c::::,:qJ 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
00):Z-e~ 

I\C\4E.H.BERTATCll.l~-
T 1~00:c~~-:ri" r.1tn:;1t.:1G-~11g 

2024-10-04 

SUNWOLDP~S LTD. 
l!0..<2t'e 

~C•AALDE,-.1.Til\1:W: 
'T•i44':ail54&-4,!119 F-1~iE.ti-41~-

South Coontry Uv9'ilodt E<pJffiYII; Ud, 
Ll2) ·36Slr~ll'la:h 
LIL-tilirid~ .&.e CU/ADA 
T1H6L5 

' -------·-

• :t.'!;:r~•- US005404 
1"'-~".1,M.. '1"'1'' 

Chq#:1398 

I • • 

DATE 10/21/2024 

""'"'"'" 
•"'6,677.70 

$341.93 

DATE Y./2S/2.02'4 

''"'"" 
~"-3◄ 1.93 

00 ,I.;.!, 

'• l,l,JM::,,D'N\14 

• ..,. . ;l'j--- . • 

0013981 

I 

2024-10-31 

SUNWDLD FARMS 
&OIC~i;E, 

.-c~•c, "1.llCAT4TO-.., .. c 
1:1IIO':IJ,-,iiJ010 ~. ~)J~~ .. 179 

2632 

Page: 33 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 OCT2024 

Chq#:5356 $886,000.00 

.•::~ ... ~~-~ l/$005356 
e,.O;u., .. !t"IN• 

l!Vl:4/202~ 

"'' r1111ht HvndrW E•IIMY Sil n.~ ..... flCI Oo"-1 ~no Ho Ca-11.1 

eo,,.pctrfiMncul 

$ Ut>,.00,00 

Bo~ -121'51 
Mlffllllo MN 56002-42-4j 

USA 

2024-10-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
OOll'Xi. 

#OCME, AU!l!:" rATWIU<' 
1 f'l )J) !,,jl.,B_ ~ !"'1)6'8-4\19 

Chq#:5358 $821,000.00 

.. 
~-... r,,,.,_ 
Uf: -•Ul'fll~ US00535B 
c .. 'l-,.11,o , • 0 • 

l()t2◄ ,'10H 

f ll:J'fPl~Nf""""'OH'lto,auld ~ .., ,_,,..~(f'l'l'h. 

('Q111pe1rFirio11elcl 

srn.oriono 

8o,: ◄Z◄9 

2024-10-03 

.. , 
SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. , 

BOX2&& • 
,',Cl,4EJ.LBE.=!T',10MCAJ 

T:l◄.;Q)~B-:am1 t'i!-U3l~4<!--41TII 

Aon~Sta-house.lnc. 
l.odlllolr:TS?049( 
roBtnr51018,St.llbn.A 
Toronto OH c.\NAD/1. 
N:i~'l:;f,'J!I 

2024-10-04 

1"f.'! 

SLN'tOLD FARMS LTD. 
' 1!!10i.'211A 

._Ct,E.N..i>EF.TATOMO"~ 
'l':(~54&-:Vllll ~;(.:n:J1!\tl\Unl 

Juijlli.D32'iz~tu 
MV 
Clntmhtller J\B 

Chci#:1~92 

Chq#:1391 

P.--- c.... · e 

$100,000.00 

001392 

□Al~ 9/12/202'1 
HI\ !10 'llY1' 

.. ~ .. 100,000.00 

$110.50 

OATE 9(13/202'1 
~ . DO T'IYY 

01110.so -'15flN'l'F.)IU) , MW.\ 

001:.91 

''" ~\r,,ii 
~,p,_ ,,,.,.r' 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-10-04 

GangstorEr:t~rpr1s:ilJIF, 
.5U~2JD 
60D C"'wtco: Crelia.mt NW 
calgary AB 
TIG DIM 

2024-10-09 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 
• ~X26e 
AC.-VE,,,.Lt1EFITl,.Tol.1:JAJ 

T::◄i>l)5-IG-:ll,8 F:[-40l)ti-lG-4179 

0Ull-lwEn1Ull)riSIS 
~6aL~r 

"'" !lB7 RL11tq, AB 
TOC 2JO 

2024-10-23 

PA'{ 

SUNWOL.D FARMS l.TD. 
l:!011~1:6 

~oE,Al.9ERT!.l,)M,:i.,,:.i 
T:("'l:l)~Ul~'IIO r:t~)r.~~~,?;1 

•·•o,e l"unc'r~ i:ildJl-41ghr ,:uv1 in/ 100 

l'Jr[jquic:!ecanad!.lnc. 
MHZ0<2 
PO Bax 678!:, S~n (:1:mtrl!-Vill~ 
Mont-...,1 :}C: 
ll~C4J!i 

Ch #:1396 

Chq#:1397 

$1,797.60 

001:!96 

OATE 9/26/2024 
l~r.l rill 'fVW 

"'"""'l,7~7.50 

C::'...1..AJ,.1!! 

(i,UrmOLCl",IIRW. 

"" ~~" 
PF.Fi.C ~-

$210.00 

001397 

DATE ~2~~~ 

·••21000· 

DO<..,,.. 

1)1'_,;\iW~ D~ARJn 

\ 0 LO U ll'H,fi.l,tl' 

Chq#:1400 $168.53 

00 1400 

DATE 10/ll,'20).4 
i-v.Ic-orn-

.,.,.lfi!l'i'.i 

2024-10-09 

FAV 

SUNWOLO FARMS LTO. 
BOX!:lG 

AC.\E ~..IIERTA TC.MOAO 
T:[lfn)5'1e~a F:(403J5U"-1~ 

Tran.c;.\lto'J!Jflel!l'/Mi!.1'1'.ftnD 
c_:aCIJYGJ3C 
PO Box 9633, Stabm 1-1 
Cafg11~ ,'.B 
T2POE9 

2024-10-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTO. 
~.!btl 

ACIIIIE,ALflHP,TOM,~.M 
T (-'CJi 5.11, ~Rlf. F.14w: b◄~--111i 

2633 

Page: 34 of 34 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31OCT2024 

Chq#:1399 $989.65, 

001399 

D/iTI: 9/2G/2024 
!-11,1 DU 'rYYY 

...... 909.65 

Ch #:1395 $298.0.4 

001395 

CIA~ 9/2612□2'! 
/oV'loonrv 

•-,-""o hun:nod n,nety cii~h\;;rnd-04 !100 

Bll.181-wvnt.alnP.:wer 
Elcll. )~38 
Roc.ky MountDln IIOIIH AS 
T~T Je2 

'.Jli_J,R!t 

SUN"NOlO !=ARM$ 

... :>"'\ ' 
-~.J.O~ldt.£0!:JCT _ ____ _ _ __:N::.•.=:::::::::::======-.J 

2024-11-01 

..., 

SU.WilOL_O JAJIL\S LTD. 
aox:.-=­

~cr.1e.ALB:CRTAl<'.M(l,l,O 
r . :o:ii~O-:lll1ar:(40;1~171 

Chq#:1405 $3,801.30, 

001405 1 

DATE 10!2<1/2014 
~"' oo vrn I 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM DAO 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1 T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No.of cheque images: 142 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

2634 

5,912,034.92 _ 

_ 839,000.00- ··-·---· _ _ 2,501,034.92 

823.000.00- --·----··-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain ii at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2635 
Page: 2 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

···-···-··-·· .798,000.00- ... --···- __ ., _ _ --- aao!.9:!1-~L 

-·- 195,034.92 

--· • __ .,_.,.,_ ··-··· -·-··· ... _96.1_,000.00-. 

-··-···-·- _ __ _ 94f!,0O0.00-

10,025 ~!4.92 ... 

7, 1~~.674.9[ 

·:.-. ----=-=~----------. - .. -.. -... -6,-17- 5,674.92 

. 3,590,674.92 . 

··-·· --___ .. _ 1,766,674.92 

... 880,674.92 

_ - ·· 163,674.92 . 

3,994.36- ----- -- ···-······--·5 ' 153,31_6.48 _ 

(Continued) 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2636 
Page: 3 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

NOV.06 ... -·······Cheque.Cleared ... - .. - ..... __ .. _-· .. -·--·· _:1~ 3,91.5.28.. 5,009,401.20 
...... -........... - ... Cheq!-:'e Number.5406 ........ - .. - ...... _. _____ .. - ...... - ...... -............ . _ ...... _ .. _ .. __ 
~.QY O.L __ <;:.~.E!lq.':!e Qeeo~_i_t. _ _____ ___ ___ 878,ooo.oo 5,887,401.20 
.~QY_D7 Cheg!!.~.9~.£9s.i.~. - - _.. -.... _ .... _853,000.00 _ ..... _ 6)40-;-401 20-

NOV 07 _ . Cheq~e Deposit ----·--.. - .. -·------- 845,000.00 7,585,401.20 
NOV 07 Cheque De osit - .... _.. 830,000.00 8,41 5,401 .20 
NQVOi_ .. -ttijque Dep5>s1t - -··---··-·· ... - ...... ___ ------· 601 ,000.00 9,016,401 .20 
.N.9Y. 08 C!!~!::!.~ -~pos_l.t _ _ .... _ __ ..... ______ 833,000.00 9,849,401.20 
NOV 08 _ .. _ Ch~ ue De osit _ .. -----·-.. _ .. _ .. _. ___ .. __ .. __ .... ·- ---· --.. - .... - ..... - ........ ~!?5 .. ~q_0..0..:00 _ .. _. _ ... !Q .. l~/~_Q1 .. JQ_ 
NOV 08 ....... Ch~ que Deposit _ ... _ ......... _ .. _ .. ___ ... ,-.. .. .......... - .... - .. .. .. ____ ........ _, ..... ~~?,0QQ.Q.Q ... ...1 !,.?6.~140.1.29 ... 
. ~ov 9_!! _ _ ..... 9~~g~~ □~p~~JL _ _ 511 ,000.00 12,443,401 .20 
NOV 08 .... - .... Chegue D~poot ................ - ... .._.. .._ .. _ ___ - - 893"]50.bcf 13]36JOT26-
~.9..Y...Q.8 Che~!!_~ D._e osit -------- - · _ .... ·-·-........ - ... ·--- _68~,000.00 14,0..!~,!0} • .. ? .. 0 .. 
NOV 08 Che ue Cleared 853,000.Q0.. 13, 163,401.20 

·Nov 08 ... ... g~=~~= ~:~ee~ 
5388 

••••••• .. --.. -.. 845,obli'00:-..... _ •• ___ • ____ .. ___ 12,318,4Of.26· 

Cheque Number5415 _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ _ ... - .. - .. - ·-- --
NOV 08 Cheque Cleared 828,000.00.. 11,49_9,401.2Q. .. 
-· .. - .. - ........ __ C hegue.Number 5416 ... ,_.- ...... _, .. _ ·-. __ ... - ... - -._ .... - ··-.. - .. _ ... _ ........ _ - ..... _ .... ,_ ..... --... - .. _ .. _ .......... - , .............. ...... -... .... ,.._ ..... - ... ·-
NOV 08 ...... ... _ .. Cheque Cleared ..... - ............................. ........ - ................................... - ..... _ 812,000.00 .... . _ ............................. - ................. -... ..10,678,401.20 .. 
....... - ............. - ......... Cheque. Number.541 7 ....... - ..... ............................. - ......... .... _ ..... - ..... - ..... - ..... - ........... --···--·--.. - · .. --.. ··--·----·-··-· .. ·-··-·----·---···-.. --.... __ _ 
.~ov 08 g~~g~ Cleared ... _ _ .. _ 6621Q_0o.oo.. ____ 1_9_,_Q__:1§,401.20 
___ .. _ _g~eque N!Jmber 5418 - --· _ - -···- _ _ ..... _ -~-~ _ .. _. . ... _ . 
NOV. 08 ... __ .. .. Cheque Cleared _ .. _··-·--...... .. ............... - ..... _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ .... _ .. 714,000.00 ............ - .... _ .. _ .. _ ..... _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ..... 9,3021401.20 
.. , ....... __ ,.. .. ..... C.:.~.~9.~.~ .. ~ UT,.~~_r: 5.~.~7 ................ - ... ..... .................... _ ................. __ ................ - ............... .... _ ............ _. ____ ... . .... .. ............. .. 
NOV 08 Cheque Cleared 808 000.00- 8,494,401 .20 

Che9ue Number5423 _______ • 
NOV 08 - Che ue Cleared ____ ·-893,000.oo.. .._ .. _ __ -··-- _ 7,601,401.2.Q. .. 

- - Cheque Number 5419 --
:tJ_QV 0]__ Cheque Cleared .. _ .. _ .. __ .. _. ___ .... _ _ .875,000.00.. . ......... -~·- • ..... ~~$.,7?,6:~ar 2.§:: 
-............ --··- C'heque Number 5420 .............. - ... ··--•·-·-·•-·-· .. .. - ... -._-..... _ ... - ......... -··-................ .. ___ ............................. - ....................................... - ......... - ..... . 
N9y_o.!! __ C.:.~~q~ flec!!:e<!... ___ .. ___ ___ 860,000.oo.. ___ _ 5~ 66,4q_!:?.9._ 

Che ue Number 5422 
NOV 08 _ Ch~que Cleared ... ..... ___ .. _ _ ... - ... 864,000.oo.. _ 5,002,401.20 
_ .. _ ....... Ch~gue Number.5421 _.. . 
NOV 08 __ Ch~que Cleared ·----· _ _ ,. _____ _ __ 853,000.oo .. . 
.... - .... - .... -······ _. c::.~.~ .~.~ ... ~!:l .. t!!~~ .. ~~.§.~_ .... ,_ .. _________ .. ----- ---,-,-=- .. _ ... 

NOV.OB . ....... Chegue.Cleared ....... - ....... - ... ·-··-··--· .. - -... ·- .. -.. 833,000.00- .... - .... - ... ...... _ --·- - ... 3,316,401.20 
.. C::heque N.t,i.~-~~~~6 

°r-J.6 Voif ••• Che ue Cleared ---·-· .... _.. 877,QO0])Q.. ............. -::=--===-..... 2,439,401.20 _ 
..... -- .. . .,. _C::_~eq.ue ~umber 5382 ____________ ........ - ......... __ .. _ -·---·-.. ----- .... . .. __ -·-
NOV 08 _ .. __ .... Cheque.Cleared ......... _ ... _ .......... •----.......... ... ..... -_ ....... _ 859,000.00 .. ... --.. --·-----··· - -· .. 1,580 401.2.9 .. 

• N.O\/08 ::::::::.:.~: g~=~~= ~~~~ee~ ~-~.~~::.:~:::~:=~::: ~::: .. =:::::=~::~_:::::: .. ~:: .. :::::: ... :::: .. ::864:oocf oo: _::::.:~::::=:-=::==-··· .. -......... 7.16,401.20 
--=-~--- - C=~~gue Number 5383 -· _ 
NOV 12 ......... . Cheque Deposit_ .. _ 682,000.00 - - 1,398,401.20 
NOV 12 _._ . ..fhegue Deposit._ ....... ----····-··· 844,000.00 2,242,401 .20 
NOV 12... . .. Ch~queOeposit,_,,_,. __ ·--··"·--- . 922,000.00 3,1 64,401.20 

.NQV. .. ~ 2 _ _ ... f~.13.9u~_PE!Jposi~.. . .. .. .. :~~:ggg:gg , • 1:~~g,:g~ :~g 
NOV .. 12 .. _ ... Ch~que_D_~_posit _,,_ .. _. ___ ···--··· --=----- -- - - 91 2°:000.00 - 5.,8 72,401_20 NOV 12 .. _,,.Che ue D!mosit .. 
NOV 12 Cheque Deposit 857,000.00 6t729,401.20 

(Continued/ 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account. you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

--- ·-- .. - _ .... _ .. __ .. ,_ 

2637 
Page: 4 of28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

555,000.00 7,284,401.20 
834,000.00 8,118,401.20 

863,ooo.oo - ··s,g81,401.20 • 
905,000.00 9,886,401 .20 
918,ooo.oo ·1·0,ao4,401.20 ... 
925,000.00 11,729,401.20 

.... - ... ~::=-~---·- --·-·-.. - _ _2_i t5!?.50- • .!_ 1, 704_t828:!0 . 

.... _ .. __ __ .. _ .. ,~ _ .91 ,245.74- ____ ........ ·-···· ............ _.11_.613,582.96 .. . 

- 936,000.00-

12,381,530.75 
- .. 13.220,530)5 

14,050,530.75 
14,876,530.75 
_§53_§l~0.75 
14,579,530.75 ... 

12,621.,530. 75 

.. ..... - .. _ .. _ 874,000.00- ---.. ·- ........... __ _ _ ,, _ _ ,.,,,_ .. ,.,._ ., _ _ ... , .. -·.. ... ' . -
____ ,_ ... _....... .. .. 869,000.00-............. ... __ ,. ____ ..... _ ......... -

__ 862,000.00-.. _ 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

5,029,703.36 
6,021 ,703.36 
7,008,703.36 
7,991 ,703.36 
8,924,703.36 
~,07'0 ~g3}t. 

(Continued) 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2638 
Page: 5 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

NOV 14 

~fov 19 
·r-fo,.r19 
NOV 19 
NOV ·Hr 
Nov··19-
N6v"19 " 
_, .. ' ··- •·• 

NOV 19 

7,219,703.3~ 

-··········· 825,000.00- ,, __ ,,_,, _ _ _ ····· ··--"-··· 5,555,703.36 

____ 913,000.00 3,630,214.16 
926,000.00 4,556,214.16 
934,000.00 5,490,214.16 

- ··-§!.~7,o_g_Q;.9,.Q . ··--··· 6.4?..?.t?Jj.-.1.I! .. 
958,000.00 7,415,214.16 

~~6.000.00- ·- _ -·· -· .. ·-· .... 62 2.~!.~~.~·.:.~.-

913,000.00- 5\616,214.16 
(Continued1 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2639 
Page: 6 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

986,000.00 2,594,365.32 
- 911;000.00 3,s11-:-36s~3:r 
-953,000.00 4,524,365.32 
944,000.00 5,468,365.32 
924,000.00 6,392,365.32 
763,000.00 7,155,365.32 

_ __ 7,07 \ 056.83 .. 
.... , ..... , ... , ........ ... ,- ......... "' ... . ..... , .......... __,.., 

86,463.91- .,_, __ ... , ... - .............. _,, ..... 6,984,592.92 .. 

.,_ -· .... 976,000.00- .... ,., __ , ___ _ 

985] 00.00-.. __ ,,.,,_ .. ,., ... ,.,,.,, ___ - - ,,_8_7 150.47 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2640 
Page: 7 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

NOV 21 _ Cheque. Cleared ·- ·-- -----· .. ·- ----·· .. ·-······· 920,000.00• ··--.. --····-··- 9.g 150.41_ 
.. -c=~,--. ..... Cheque_Number 5470___ _ __ 
NOV 21 .. _ ..... Cheque. Cleared ..... ... __ .. __ - .. ·-··- ___ 3_0,830.~8:.. - .. -- --··- --.. -·- 881,320.09 .. 
... . ............... - Cheque Number 5537... _ . ...... - ·-· . 
!'.:JOV 21 .f~~51ue Cl~§l.~e_d ___ -----------·· .. ~?.?.iQ.00:.QQ:... .. ........................ _.... ...... ... ... .. ... 56,~20;Q!:! .. 
- --· .. - _ Cheque Number 5471 
NOV 22 _ _Cheque. Deposit_ ___ .......... - ..... ·--·-.. ···--·· 907 .Q_~0.00 963,320.09 
NOV 22 - .. Cheque_Deposit ... _ .. ·-·-· ... ·- ... . ...... -~.-- .. · .. -· 884,000.00 1,847,320.09 
NOV.22 ··-···-Cheque Deposit ........... - ... -··----.. -............... 775,000.00 2,622,320.09 

~g0~~:= .... ~~:s~: g:~~::=·- ..... ·-- . --··-· ·-~-~l§~i:i-§-.... .. ••• t:;i·~~g:i~-
Nov 25.. Cheque Deposit ........ ·-··-·-· ._._ .. _ .. _,. 794,000.00 5,273,320.09 
NOV .2~.. ... f .~.e.9..ue De osit . ..... .. .. ,,_ .... _. . .. ... ....... 899,00O.oo"-- 6, 172,320.09 -
NOV 25 __ Che3ue. DeJ;}OSit. _......... . 904,000.00 7,076,320.09 
NOV 25. .. .. Cheque Deposit. --··- ···-.. - .. -·-••-·· .. _ 927,000.00 8,003,320.09 
NOV 25. ·-- .. Cheque De~osit ..... _ .. ____ _ .. _ 933,000.00 8,936,320.09 
_N_°-\1_?§.... ~-~~.9.l;l~J)e oslt _ _,, _____ ... _._. _____ ...... _ ..... _ ..................... ,._ .. -·- _,,_._____ 944,000.00 9,880,320.09 
NOV 25 _ Che3 ue.Cleared .... _ _ ,_ ... ., .. _ ..... _,._ .. ___ .............. - ......... 27,395.00- --···-· __ . 9,852,925.09 
...... ····-··-·-·Cheque Number 5544 ... - .. - .... - ... - ..... -................ - .............. _......... .... . ......... -- _ 
.~_Q.V...?.?. .... .. _.fh~g!,!e_Cl~~.!~9- _ __,._ _ _ 9.t!.§)4.90- ... ····- ··-- _. ... 9,843,730.19 
.... . .... .... . .. f.b.e.9L!.~ .t:J~m~~r ~538 _ 
NOV 25 .... _ ___ Che_g_ue Cleared .... _ .............................. 957,000.00· .... .,.,._ .. __ ..... - .. ·- _ 8~86,]30.19 

Che • ue Number 5477 
NOV 25 - - Cheque ciearecJ . - ...... _ ... ........ _ ... ·: .. --.. ·-.. ............. __ ... 947:006~00~· --·-....... . _ ................. t:s:fa, no.19 .. 
.... ~ .. --.. - ........ Cheque Number 5478 __ ., _____ _ ... _ _ _ .. _ .. _ ....... _ .. 
NOV 25 Che ue Cleared ___ 931 ,000.0_0_- _________ Z,!9Q~,?.3Q. t~ ... --........... -•• - ..... ciiejiue N·uin6er54i9 .... - ........ _ - _ . 

NOV 25 .... _ .. Che9~e Cleared ··-··· __ ., ..... - .... ~--~ .. - ... -..... ·-···- 9?5,009.0""0_-_ _______ _ 
__ _ _ fhe.9!-!.e .. ~umber 5480 ____ .. __ _ _,,_ -
NOV 25 ...... Cheque Cleared ... .... ......... " ......... _·-···"----· .. ···-. ___ 9_00,iQ0_i).00· 5, 183, 739.19_ 
.... _ ... ...~~.~9~.~ .. ~U.~b.~r.?4~1 ·---
NOV 25 ... .. Cheque, Cleared .. _.............. - ... 740,000.00- .... _ ................. - ....... ____ 4,443,730.19 

fjqy 21,_~= =~b~~= ~~~~[ 54
~

2 
- -·-- :-··--::=~_:::~:::..:::_ .. :: ..... :::~~=-.. ::- 7soJ5oo.oo"•· . 5,233,730.·w 

NOV 26 Cheque Deposit .................. ........ _ ...... _ .. ,,_ . ., .. __ .. __ .. _. ____ .. -----.... ~23-1.Q.00.Q_0 ~.,.1.?6,7~_Q_.J 9_ 
.NQV 2~ ... .f he~~-.[?~P,o~.i.t ...... .,_ ·-.. ... .... . ........ ,,_ .. ,,,_ .... -·-·------ .. _ .. _ .. _ 937,000.00 7,093,730.19 
NOV 26 Ch~que Deposit -·····- ............. _ __ ,_ ___ 940,000.00 8,033,730.19 
NOV 26 .. _ ... Ch~que Deposit ·-· _ _____ _ ___ ............... ~.?2 ~00.:00 ·-~~978,730.1! . 
NOV 26 .... ..... Cheque De..e_osit _ _ ______ 958,000.00 9,936,730.19 
NOV 26 _ .. Cheque Cleared .. -····-··-............. ,........ ___ l!_~!(ooq·.go~ ...... ... _ ~1~ 8, 730. ~ 9 __ 
. _ ........ - Cheque_ Number 5484 _ _ ...... _. __ 
NOV 26 Cheque Cleared 945,000.00- .............. - ......... - ................. 8,033,730.19 . 
. ~...... .. ............. Cheque Number 5485 -· .. _ ... ---
NOV 26 _ ........ Cheque.Cleared.. .. _ .. _ ... _______ _ 

Cheque Number 5486 
NOV 26 Che.9.ue. Cl..,;,,e.c...ar_e_d___ ---·-==::: .. ··::::::::: .. ~.1 §.,o.9q:.9q .• 

_ _ _,,_ gh~9.L;Je -~.umber 5487 _ ....... - .. 
NOV 26 _ .. ... - Cheque.Cleared .............. . _ .. 785,000.00· 

Cheque Number 5488 .... - ...... - _ ........... .. 
NOV 26 .. _ .. _Cheque.Cleared __ ___ ....... ... .. .. . _ ____ __ 

Cheque Number 5483 
Cheque Cleared .. 

.... __ __ .. __ _____ ···-"·-······- · . ~------ ----.. ·····• 
NOV26 88,270.99-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional Information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed. during business houra. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

4,436, 730 '.19 

4\348,459.20 
(Continuedi 



2641 
Page: 8 of28 

ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

·Nov is_: g~:ijt : . ~~~~ee; ~ ?=~· ··:~::=::. :::- ::=.-::~:~~-'.: ·===-·· 92~174~26- - -· _--_-__ -·· _ 4,256,284.94-

Nov.21 ..... _: ... g~=~~= ~~; :s~; 
5
_
41

_
1
_·- ··--·····••n••·~··:=·~:::=:_·--_··_··-_-·_····~-- 891 ,000.00 5,147,284.94 

.f':J-91/ 2?. ..... _ ......... ~.~ ue .. P~.P.~~(~ ···--··- ···- --·- ----··--··--- 883,000.00 6,QJ0,284.94 

~g~ ~;········-····g~iq~:-g:R~::~ ·-··- - ·-· ·-···--··--···--·-··"····· ····-····-·· .. --------:;b:~~g:~~ . ~:~~;:~:::~:·-
NOV 27 Cheque De osit -· .. ____ .............. -··· ... _ .. --·-········· ... ...... ··-.-·-- 780,000.00 8,557,284.94 

.t:JOV 27 ....... 9.~.e.:q~_t:.9l~_a.!!-:~- ·- .. ·------ -· - _§ 15,000.0~- - ... -··-···· -·-· .. ·-··· ... 7,942,284.94 

.... - .. _ ·- .......... Cheque.Number 5476 ...... _ .. ____ _ 
NOV_27 ··-·---Cheque.Cle~red ... ·- _ ··--···--··-·····-· .... ............ __ .. __ _797,ooo.oo- .... _______ _ _ 7,145 284.94 

_f !)_~.9.ue Number 5493 
NOV 27 Che_q~e Cleared-·- -··· __ ··-· ·-··· .. ....... ·-··· ···-·· __ ... _. ifa9,000.00~ ••• - ---- ·--··-·····-····· 6,286,284.94 

_ ••••• • Che51ue_Number 5492 . ·- ___ -··· __ 864,000-_--0o::-·-_-···.-_· ·•· .. ······-··-·-· .. ••·•-·· __ .•. ··-s_·•,42°2:284.94-NOV 27 ... .._.Cheque. Clear_ed___ _ _ 

•· -·--- ----· .. -.£~:~.9.U..~_l':J_IJ.rrl~~r...~4.~1 .. _ - - ·· -········-·····-........... - ·· .......... ·-·····- ··- ·--·- --- - - -·· 
NOV 27 ........ Che51~e. Cleared. ______ ·-- -······- ----·- ..... 883,000.00.. . .. ~--··-• ··-··--········-··-4,539,284.94 . 
. . .. -·-··-Cheque Number 5490 
NOV 27 Che3.ue Cleared····- ····---·---·-·-·-·····---- ·- 897,000.00- --···· ··-··-·-·-··-· ... 3,642,284.94 

N·ov 21 ._:= g~:~~: ~~~~:; .~~.~.~::::: ... ~~ ... ::~-- ··-··-·- _ .... 9.J 9_c..,o_o_o._o_o-_________ _ 2,723,284.94 . 

.... Ch~.9.U..~~!;J_!!!ber 5472 ____ _ ____ ..... ·-···--.. ·-···-······ ·····-···-····-----
NOV.27 ... Cheque Cleared . _ . -·---- ·-- _ ... _ ... - .. ..... 909,000.00· ... _.. ... 1,814,284.94 ... 

..... ... . ·- _ Cheque Number5473_··-······ ··•-·--·-·-··-···-··- -·•-· _ _ -···----- ···-- ····-·-·· --·- _ 
NOV 27 Cheg!,Je Cleared ·•-•·-••- -· ... ·-··- ----·- - ··- 904,000.00- ~------- ... ·-910,284.94 ... 
. _ --·-· Che9~e Number 5474"···--·-----
.~-QY..~l -.. Q_h,e3.~e Cle2r.ed -·· _____ 853.!.00Q.Q9·... ... - ~ --··s 1.284.s4._ 

.. Cheque Number.5475 ___ ·---··· -···-······ _ 
.NQY. .. ?..~....... .. Cheque Dei!osit -·-···-··-... - ........... _ .. ---··----- __ _ _ 929,000.Q_Q 986,284.94 
.NOV 2__!!._ - ~heq~~(?!:fl(;?Sit ··-··- .. ... ... ······-- ... .. , -·-- ----·-- ··-···· - · _ _ _ 920,000.00 ·-- 1,906,284.94 
NOV 28_ Cheque D~ osit -·· _ .. ,_ .. -··-··-···············-- 916,000.00 2,822,284.94 
NOV 28 ............... Cheque D~posit _____ _____ ___ 906,000.00 3,728,284.94 
NQV 2L .. ...~h~q~ pe.pos!! ····---- _____ _____ 730,000.00 4,458,284.94 
NOV 29·-··-·· Chequ~ De!!OSlt ._ ... _._ ··-··--·····-.. -· .... _ ....... - .... -·····---·-·------- 986,000.00 5,444,284.94 
NOV 29 _ Cheg_u~ Deposit_ ... -·· _ .. 978,000.00 6,422,284.94 
NOV 29 Cheque Deposit ·•-··-·----·-···-····--··--···---··········- ·· 971 ,000.00 7,393,284.94 
NOV 29. _____ .Cheque.Deposit _____ -··- _ --· -··-- - · 953,000.00 8,346,284.94 
NOV 29 Cheque Deposit ____ ___ 9·4ef,000:6°0_.. • ••• ·-9?292,284.94-

•• ••• -··-.. - -··--· ••• "784,000.00 . • f 0,076 284.94 
NOV 29·····-··-- Cheque_ Deposit 
NOV 29 _ Cheq~eared -··· --··--· .... --····-····-·---· ...... ~4.~.Q.QO.QO- 9, 130,284.94__ 
... ··- .Cheque Number 5499 _, __ _ 
NOV 29 Cheque Cleared 936,000.0Q .. 

NOV ·29 ·~ g~:ij~=··~~:~ee~ ~.~.~~.:-:.=:::::=·-=-··-·--·· 928 000.00- 7,266,284.94 -·····-·····•l --....... _ ..... - ..... ·••···--••••- ---- -·--·--
Cheque Number 5501 

Nov"29 ..... .. gh..~9~.~ c:;_1~i:i.~~~ . . .. ....... _ .·::~= -.:::-:::.:~. ::::·:: .. --: :. ~~\o.cW°Q9~::::. :::::~:::-.:::::::: ··•· ·---·-· 
Che ue Number 5502 

NOV 29 _ .Che9':'e Cleared ... - .... -... . .... .. ·····--· ...... .... -· .... - · 903~000.00- .. =-··---_· __ 
. ___ .. _.Che9 ue N.umber 5503 ... ·--- ···- .. - ... ·-·-·-··- ~ __ 
NOV.29 ........ Che9ue Cleared ··--- .... --- ----· __ 7661000.00- ...... ····-·---·· .. ·--- ·-·-·· ·- 4,676,284.94 
......... ·- ............. <;:h~ql;!~ .l':J!Pl~e~.} i504 .. . 
NOV 29 Cheque Cleared 918,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed. during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

3t758,284.94 
(Continued1 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

TOTAL: 

Business Account (Netting) 101013227463 

Date Description 
NOV 01 Balance Forward .. ........ _ , ...... ,,_,,_,,_,___ .. 
NOV.01 _________ Cheque_ Cleared .... ·---- -----····--··-·-----

Che ue Number 1403 

Withdrawals($) 

139.00- -

106,354,888.98-

Withdrawals($) 

2642 

Page: 9 of28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

____ 276,284.94 . 

• ······••1•-··-·····- ········••« ·--- - -

101,026,000.00 

Deposits($) 

276, 145.94 

Balance($) 

481 ,052.27 
4 79,733.12 

·~RSV 01--·c ·tiegue.Cleareci-·.-:=_-:_-=:_-.. -.-- ---··--·-· ______ 3_1_6_.5_9-_-- --_··-___ ..... - ... _. 4?.~.~1 6.$.f 

_ . _ _ _ -·-··- Cheque Number.1402 ----···---···-··-.. - ······" ............... _ ... 
NOV 05 PreAulhorized Credit - ·-··-·····-·" - P. QUINTAi NE -a;---·· .. .._ ......... ···········-·-....................... .. __ .......... 20,570.97 ___ 499,987.50 

NOV 07 _____ , 9_,:ili_11_1:i __ l:3_ill _f=>i:iyr,r.,1:int ·~-- _ _ - ·· 85~642.17-
TROUW NUTRITIO~ .. -.Y'J~ST_CA,t-!.ADA ___ .. - -·-.. ___ .. .... .... ·········--------- ··-··------· 
Acct. No:131348 - - ···---··---·-------·---·----··· .................... --·---··· _________ .. . 

!::JNOOVV' 0
07

1 Cash Deposit ... ·- - .. - - -·-- ··-·----· ..... -.... ·-.. -·. ··-··-..... _ ... ____ .... _ .... _ _ 750.00 
-··- _ PreAuthorized Debit _____ ... - ..... _ .................. 1.50,102.40- ·- ·-- --

EFT Sunwold 

415,095.33 
. 264~992.93° 

·f\m\1'1 2 .......... _Cfi'eque_DipJisit--··-- ___ _ .. . __ .. 4,165.00 

NOV 12 Cheque Cleared _ -··- _ -- ·---------··-····- 1·,270.50· _, ........ - ... - ... _ ..... ____ _ 

269, 157.93 -
.267,887.43 

·Nov 1 :f g ~:~~.~~up:~"~e~i -~~-- .. ·--- .. ···- ... - ... .. __ ... ,.. .. ..... .. ~.Q~.!~?.~.:~~ .. - ........ ---.. . --·-- 165,532.78 .. 
TROUW NUTRITION • WEST CANADA 
Acct. No:131348 • 

NOV 19 PreAuthorized Credit 
... .. ... ......... ....... -.P. QUINTAINE-& 0 

... - .............. ... ___ - - - -
... ---·· · ·- --.. - ... ··-····------· .. ·· .. ·-···· ....... .16,765.76 -··-· 182,298.54 . 

'r;.j-O\/26 - Online Bill Payment : : _ .. :~::=:::::_--_· .. ::. 93,98_6.!ff " 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
Acct. No:131348 ....... _ ................. _ ... ... _.. .._ -· --

NOV'io·· _·_. ·inco·ming__Wire ~.1riiernatio·nai-- -· ____ ____ .. _-.. _--------...... 835,788.00 ... 929,774.91 
1/SUNTERRA FARMS LTD 

- -- ·ICW·2024-11·2566-Less $12 SC -·-··- -- . .. ·-··-
·Nov20:,-"- Oniine.Bfif'Payment .- .--·-----·-- ··-··-·-..... _ ... --.. - ... - ...... 342."10- -··---·- .. - ....... 

BLUE MOUNTAIN POWER CO-OP 
··- - - Acct. No:5070150?° .. - " • .. • ...... - ·--·- ....... ·--

NOV 21 Che ue De osit • 
NOV 22 PreAuthorized Debit • 
- ..... ' ... --- ... EFf "s unwoid ·---

276, 1_! 2.84_-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery_ If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

_ ........ -2-0:~.0.1.!.. 931 ,462.98 
----.. ·---- ... _ ... _ .. _ 655,350. ,.r· 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2643 
Page: 10 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 
NOV26 PreAuthorized Credit 

, EFT Genetic A " - ·-·-
. ,,,_, ,,,_, ,.,_ ,.,_,,_ ......... _ ,.,_, .,,. 1,717.37 692,754.38 .. 

. 6~8,907,0?._, -N __ O.,.,,V"""'2-c-6--C=-A,...,F=Tc--Credit ---------

CURRENT GRbuii::-AcCT NOT .. FOUND 
NOV 27 _ Online Bill ,Palment __ .,__ -~--- ... _ .. _,, _____ ·- ..... _,, __ 92,8_;34.04- _ 

TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
--_,Acct. No:131348 

NOV 27 __ ,, Cheq~e Cleared ... ,,_,, ___ ,,_,,_ ,,. ___ .,, _ _ ,, __ ,, __ ,,, 215.25-,. 

NOV2B 
Cheque Number 1401 
Online Transfer Out 

- - - - To Account 101013246905- -

6,152.69 --- _ 

_., ___ ,.,_,,_,,_,, .. ~9.5.i85.L!8 . 

546 857.78-

NOV 29 CAFT Fee Returns and Recalls------ 0.80- 546,856.98 
Nov·29'""'" CAFT Fee Items Processed ... _, _____ ,.,,,, __ ,., __ ,. __ ,, __ ,._ .. 1·0.80- ______ 546,846.18 
·Nov 30"' ...... Montti'iy fran·s·acffon"ctia'i-ge ....... -" ..... _, ,,_,,_ ..... ,_,, • -· - 75.oo-· .... ,_ - - ·- 546,771.18 

TOTAL: 857,907.92- 923,626.83 

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 
NOV01 
·Nov 30 

Balance Forward 
I nterest Capitalize CR 

TOTAL: 

----·- - - --- - - - -

0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

23.09 
0.02 23.11 

0.02 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-02 

Sl.lNWOLD FARMS 
""""- . A:Y!,AL.ll!nTATDMOll-0 

T ,4C:J1!1,tl,l,1_, F:1.4U:,J~AG◄ lrt 

Ch #:5359 

.. , 
Nll'lrMl,111~~ £11hlVT"rt1 l'h~~rd D~u,/11111 tlo Ctnn; 

~trfi'°"ial • 
,. .. 
'""" ,. 

.Ru:.-2◄9 

Mo:IP\kalo ~ !16002--U:<lll 

"" 

2024-11-02 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
SOK~~ 

ACIA;, ,11.t!CfflAT-,Ufi'-O 
r: &eJS~Jl!lll t ,..1:,:,s.r. .. on 

Chq#:5361 

•
tl'ldn..tl'lr.-...-

.• _,... • f""IU ... 
c: ....... , , .. u ... 

Nl"t H1111drwd Srqy ,-,.,. T"ouu~d Dollo1r1 illd No t.tin 

' Compiur l'"i1111ru:iol .. 801:-4249 ... -· " 
Mankoto MN 56002--4249 

USA 

2024-11-02 

SUN-WCLD,ARMS 
1110)1;;~ 

.ICM£: AlSE'ITA106A(M~ 
r, IIIOJI.StO 111, f ~i.tCGl6-le-<117t 

(ompcufincrldGI 
eo:ir<12-1s, 

~ la.MN ,M:Ql.,U:~ 
us., 

2024-11-02 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IJ.:·ll16C 

ACL'C ,A..DUlfAfCfol~ 
t-11cu,~u •e .. : !<a15'4◄11"t 

Chq#:5363 

. ... ~~!IN,·~ 

• ( ",,~•-"1'"""'• 

ChQ#:5365 

f•&l'l\t1\lfld~d fortyfl\•e'lheuund OIILll1'5•nll:NoCrnu 

to111pur Flri..,clol 

Bow-4249 
,., ..... ,NJr.J ~....u.c, 

""' 

$983 000.00 

US005359 

S91U,<10000 

$965,000.00 

US005361 

lMSi'2074 

$965,000.00 

$934,000.00 

US005363 

J0l:?~•102.1. 

• 9.)4,0DO 00 

us.co.Join 

$845 000.00 

US005365 

s8'1~.ooo oo 

2644 
Page: 11 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

2024-11-02 Chq#:5360 $977,000.00 

SUNWOLD FAFIMB 
DOX2Hi 

Ac,,e,&U!~AV.T6t,1 eJ.O 
T:(~tlJ14'Uli F (4D3)!-l941lf 

, 
Nlntliundnl•Sa~ .... t\'Sl~IFIITtlOu\al'ld OOll11\1."IIINoC1r,n 

Ol""Pfn'Fl->ontW 
Box-1249 
,,.,,,._..,t.<>,i ~Z.-420 

"" 

US005360 

IU,'21'2U2~ 

U.~ :IV.J.M$ 

~1-'0!A~ 

\\,\l,~··™· 
... ---'!.\!,,~-----

2024-11-02 Chq#:5362 $948,000.00 

,.., 

SUNWOL.D °FARMS •
t•NIOl,INWl~•IPN-.,.. .• ~••re,,., US005362 

l:IQA ~I{; 
A!\l!,1,UIEATJ'TON"I\AA 

1' (4Cll~ll.~i!HI F 1llrl1.!.4c. .. oe 

Nini Hi.,nclt~d ro,i,,, El,h( fh °"'""i.t Oo:l;m;111dNOC:ct1U 

C:ornp!IVF•na.nc,ol 

aolC-4249 

Mankato W'1 !i6QD2•4247 

" .. 

... ~-~ ....... , It 

lll'15"61I24 

S9J8.0000D 

Lli C,C.:U.AAS 

, 6Ul'IWOLOU l115 

~

~S...CCOul'lf 

~l':11: _ ____h__ -­

H:~ c.. 

2024-11-02 Chq#:5364 $793,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS -~..,-:,,t;~ ....... _ US!)05l!64 
OOICit'O Z#L'°"&Jl\d' ••• 

-"Clllt:,Al~IA•C•',ICHI 
.. c•co: D<o.v.1e , 1~00: ?1◄~...o11,t 

S..-tf'IHunfrtdNlnttv'INNTtol6indDdlut.al'litNor.an1' 

~rfiO'IClrldal 
Bo'l.4Z◄9 

USA 

ID,'75,1202◄ 

s 19),00000 

u~mi,.-
• !,UHl<'1iC-..DrMll.lt 

~- \~~.,_, 
"'" (' 

2024-11-02 ChQ#:5366 $839,000.00 

,• • SUNWOLD FARMS 

"''"" ,CME. .. ~9E.AT,\fl)MCM 
I (IC0:~l•:1Clli. f : HO)l~a-,.1~1 

£ijnt Hundrtd 1r11rw Niu Thousr.a DcB•rJ.and NOC.nu 

Co.iilpccrFinancll:I 
9o.ii42-49 
M.:nliDf• 4'N ~ -41C9 

vs• 

US005366 

l0-'ll'20l•1 

SU9,00000 

l I OOLL.&R!i 

"" ~~~:::-:;:~<;" 

Pfl\ C,,. 

LO Lo 11<&%as,• .s i □Oe,soaooo,• I 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-02 

5UNW0LD FARMS 
90.(~6 

.-crJt..14.0[lflJ,TCt.,IC~ 
'~!11,l,:U[l t,, f.:.;i:,a-.ut 

Ch #:5367 

. ... ~~t:;--:-~.u.•-
ic;,,.1, , ~• .......... . 

t"Mll,il'Jflltd 1-;in,Ttlru~ Cbll.Mi•1Mi,o,.(,c,1n 

Ca/1\peerflrotc~I 
Bdlt4249 

USA 

~4-11-02 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~\~bb 

A\..IIA~_J.1 P\Fl'ITAT(IUr,A.0 
T . 14~:JJ!.lt.-..11111:r f:muJ!.~li-&1711 

Chq#:5369 

....,_ t,~.t.Dl~¥°""ili"" ~ 
6 Wl-"'••11Dl~1:;>'1" . :-...-.,~··· 

.51-o llur,drad ~'il~ty Flvm 1h1K1Sand D<>lar•~d Ne C..nt1 

CO"'flt:UFina11<io[ _ •• 

ao:.'.-12◄9 

$823 000.00 

US005367 

SS:J.U0DOO 

$685,000.00 

US005369 

S6&S.OOOOO 

6\/NWO.DF.IRl,lli, 

Manl<ato MN 56002~249 
vs, "' _'}:l=-"_,_\fl'I-~-"'-"' __ '_"_""· ___ _ 

~E:A c,_------

2024-11-06 

, -•• SUNWOLD FARMS 
B01t2~1i 

~ME:,.-Ll!~HIAl:Jl,'DJr,0 
T:(403j&,,038•8 F·1•~3i~t-11U~ 

Chq#:5375 

Nini Hund,ttt ~illlrlfil:l9h,1"'cu;rd DolLll\ and No Cent$ 

Cc111purFl1K111,kll 

9ox ◄2.49 

~loAA ,C~ .... l49 
U5" 

2024-11-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
1!0Jf26E-' 

J.C.IJE, ALBEl\lAHMCL\;I 
T (4WJ~SJII•~- f -;-.xit~•&<l'l"J 

Cha#:5377 

· C.-..,•'1!11.o~ t.Mi 

., ~~!~~~ . 

ll1ntHll/'ld1t.dS11rtyrtirM>ThOU111W1 0011an11111Nocenli 

COh1fitt~Fim,mol 

8olC4.'49 

Ma,,lmto MN 56002-42.49 
USA 

$988,000.00 

USOOS375 

10.110!2024 

t918,00000 

$969 000.00 

US005377 

1ru10002,1 

~969,ooo,no 

2024-11-02 

... 
$UNWOLD FilAMS 

, 60,)(tt(, 
M.:Ml:...t.~l:111ATOJ.40A3 

r •1~03JS4e381~. F;f40~>~e-<11~ 

Compeier Fincl'lt1cil 

So-111 4Z◄9 

2024-11-06 

SUNWOLD FARIIS 
~Q)(2(j~ 

ACIE,AI.BERTA. T:Jl.t :IA.n 
1t400)648-i!l1.JF(40!j~-4170 

Pmle T,me 1:11'~~ LC 
SSDSD:rikolafl.D 
O)rs.k'1i SC USA 
57!28 

2024-11-06 

' •• ~ • SUritWOLD FARMS ..,..,.. 
/',C!IE, I\LEIERT.\IIW C&O 

T: (•J~)S'lfl :)918 F 14-0Jl~O •171 

2645 

Page: 12 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Chq#:5368 $798,000.00 

US005368 

Hll211i2lr.?4 

f1!J&,00000 

.1.arn1."1tG.'i~0911' a.s .i'D□ ?•curn□□o□,,' 

Chq#:5530 $27,360.00 

US005530 

DA TE 10/28/202.4 
N'1 00 \"rrY 

*'"'27,360.00 

ll~rx::111AAG 

~flo/WG ~~-· 
~P;: c-r---__. 

Chq#:5376 

,cs:,~ .... ":,""1, .... -

P..0. • 1it-1,.,.t"1 . 

$972,000.00 

USOOS376 

lll,'lQ.12024 

Nillt Hund,td ~.ntyTwO Tticuund ()cl'll'I •~d 1W1t:':1i,u 

Compr.uP1rt11nci.al 

S972,000.00 

. ., ,., ...,, .. lki111 ◄ Z49 

M1111kDTO w.l S600Z-4Z◄9 

USA 

2024-11-06 Chq#:5378 

PAY 

SUNWDLD FARMS *
c.--..-11101111,..., 
'"",u.,.,,'-"' 

8Q)Cjl~ 
AQLl~l.llll"RIATUt.,'0~ 

T. 1~JJi!i,1f>J~lll, (tn.1)St~~11~ 

N11\Q'4yftd/cdl~,inyOt1 .. Tl101.1Ur"ld Oull~and N..iC1mt• 

Cumpur F~l11I 
IID~4249 

Mcin.koto NN 56002-4-249 
vs, 

;...;l.l .. • :H:01t 1 

... 

$961,000.00 

U5005378 

10!]01'2.02-l 

li961,0ll0.00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-06 Chq#:5379 

:SUNWOLD FAAMS 
em:~f<: 

•r:,.,i:c,•IRFR"'A-C.'.IClU 
T:>1Dl).M6-lB IB. I" 1.ta:l'iL~ ◄ IX 

Nn■ Hundll!d f,;,ny Elf.hi Thowllld Oa•~ 11 ,rm No CClltt 

C<l"'fCUF'inancial 
llait4249 

Mor.kato JJN 5b002◄2,9 

USA 

2024-11-06 Cha#:5381 

suNwoLO FARMS ' ., ~:~ ... ~.~:!.,__, 
1!0.,..!,;,f " 

K.W, "' nrAlATOM )AO 
r:,-tM,,-....:i,,a F:1•o.3J!ff•·-111 

S.Vl'l'IH\llldrcdlhlr1yf,gl.'l'Tho,.,wl'ldDQQer1111d,.0CcnlA 

,u111pc1rFi1111r,d11l 
8'ax ◄249 

A,s,,kqfo MN 5600l-◄ c?◄9 

USA 

L.111.-r"'""'"' •• 

2024-11-06 Chq#:5373 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B0)(266 " 

M::\o1• Al l'IF~H, lCM(lA~ 
T1l!J.ll~•~J~ltf F, ;"'00)~•71 

·il••O~lilk«t~l1a!ll•)r,ll'lq IJCIIM\Jl"QM(~ , 

' Co1r,,urF'l,,,anciot ... 

hx ◄Zff 

~~IJ•-'IN~:.•t 
U>A 

$948,000.00 

US005379 

1013Di21>1( 

v, X-U.UI~ 

I IMW'W!lrMIIA~ 
~ ~,,;ec•JN• 

1---

$734 000.00 

US005381 

lll,'16/2014 

S 7]4,000,00 

$917,000.00 

US005373 

1>17,(101)00 

rn Ii □ I l\t,qE,[]9i,11 1,. s t□□ 'U 'IO □oa□,• 

2024-11-06 

1 ,' . $UNW0LD FARMS 
e:>~2Ef. 

•r.1,,11,,1,.,PTATC:'1,1(,laQ 
1~ :~)'J) M►»,i. f (,oc,;u~ .. llt 

Chq#:5371 

.· . --~:;:';'~·-
., LIiia»!!', ....... / 

r~, ~i.ndred IIRk'I Si• lllwww:I 01:11.i,; .-id tfo C~nt1 

"' .. 
""' ,, 

CO!!lflUl'Filla.ticial ' -
Bo,11 ◄2:49 -' 

~to AA '~""J-'1 

U5' 

$886,000.00 

US005371 

U6.IIOOOO 

2024-11-06 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
"Q)!:;>f>t; 

ACIIE.,A..EE.AT"TDl,!VAtl 
T. :«r,1e•?:l!·• =-itm).';,1r.,,n11., 

Compo,-f'll'lm'leidl 
lo.11. ◄2◄9 

U5A 

2024-11-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
t1Ull1N'i 

AC-.E.Al.eERTAT\UuAu 
.;,c~t~l'ia,1,~ "/4:'Di54Ci"'"' 

2646 

Page: 13 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Ch #:5380 $928,000.00 

US005380 

$9'28,000.00 

.,,.,_.. ,..,. 

,~ ~\ti-"'~~ .. =="~--~_ .. _-___ _ 
,.., 

Chq#:5374 $923,000.00 

-~..:.\'!! ... ,_ 
o?:0 

US005374 
h,C,.. -..tf:W •H 

10/19,':(12~ 

PAV Hint H1n:hi!d TwMnlvlbru1 lhou1;,,,d PolY111~1i'.'.'lla Cini.I 

Comp~u f.-ioncilll 

!r-J,000.UO 

"' 
""'" " 

Boif4249 
N..ri,nt- »-"'11 !!161»1•049 
USA 

2024-11-06 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
~0)(2W 

.-.CME.ALBEAlATcN:i.o.C 
fl (4CQ;~ .. f•3elB F;l~0))5-!6 ◄ llll 

Ch :5372 

lri°lN"....,,,J"t lt~ ... n.ru ... ~,..,,...,~c.,11111 

CQfnfKU Finlrci6I• • 
8p,c-4Z49 

Mi,-,i'al♦~'I 5600Z.-tl49 
U5A 

2024-11-06 

' SUNW0LD FARMS 
ROX?fl, 

ACt,E M.8'Ef'T._TWOA.a 
T♦(•C:,1S-&3515F;i40))5,,16-41:>9 

Chq#:5370 

S.-__..._.~~ ~UCNOc.ttu-' 

Compt,uFitlontinl 
Bolli42◄9 

USA 

$907,000.00 

US005372 

LOJi9J2Q2 ◄ 

~7.00000 

$717,000.0~ 

US005370 

'17,000 00 

uaoo. . .w:;e 
f:llhT,"01,f)r-.A"'~ 

rm ;';)t.~ U:!;,.C::.:WNl 

---,~ er--



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-07 

SUNWOL.D FARMS 
BOK2~e. 

.C.CIAll'. 111.IIEF4JAlflM:wl 
T,f4at1-• •-ti11f r:,4>:1,0.119 

$tmp!!rf:I Farms Trucking L1C 
PO llaX.390 
P;,udhll IA u~ ,, ... 

2024-11-07 

"' ... 

&UN WOLD FARMS 
~rti., 

AC M.E ~:JTIAT~!»C) 
• :l~J) !\oll!~'\1i f: f• OO)S,:.tL\7' 

Pcirbt:m Gm~, llnd Feed 
POBo;,;U 

Chq#:5532 

Chq#:5406 

$7,364.08 

US005532 

DA.TE 1Dl28/2024. 
..... ffl'( 

0 '7,364,08 
I • 

:.J!I c.ct.'.AA$ 

,c11 A,k ~:~~,:~s 

P.,11 ,,.. . .i-

$143,915.28 

US00540& 

OATt: 10/28/2021 
1"'1Wnn 

··-~ Ul,)l • .lo.A:, 

r; T'UK."n~~ll,'t. 

,..._. .. Porut'lll 51} USA -1::11 
~ L"~-~CC'.JN 

'7366 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5415 

EiaNHIJl'drtdFCt'fy~iwtll\ouUr,d 0o,;1111rldMCIC"ei1h 

Ca111fCUFll1Dntial 
&i•-1?49 
M:tr.bJ•M.._, C~••U9 
VSA 

2024-11-09 

SYNWOLD FARMS 
ec.-~w; 

,.f';.,,.&lA~RTATl)l.l(J-'4 
T: 1,◄ ::0)~l~o!li II' t•(lli:'i«>◄ l'il 

Ch #:541 7 

,111ct1u~Twfflt!Tholrsv.d 0ott¥1.1nclJluCer.u 

Cuinpur fi11Jnco'al , .. 
811.11 <li!4~ 

~•"'» 5600.t..C24f 
USA 

/I_, ) 

$845,000.00 

US005415 

llfl!'J024 

So 14~.DIIO DD 

u~~.1.~ 

• St '\""'-'l !H.UW& 

mt \;\~O.t 

11,~ o~-~~-------

$81 2,000.00 

US005417 

11ili1024 

$812,00000 

2647 

Page: 14 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

2024-11-07 

•• J.~ 
1
: £ ·._s.u~W~~~ARMS 

,' ) ~ l,IE A . E:EATJll:.011:11•1 
T(•0)) E-16-:XBFttJl)&-16-'11'0 

Cmw,1111;11 Ila 8W, 
l<)b>OJ 
biuS,,m.,. I~ 
oinr, 

2024-11-09 

SUHwot.D rAAUS 
OQX"6 

l.tl,lE. M.l!ERTt. TCM Mt 
l (.cnJ ~fMfli' , , l-l(Y.l)~,_.11'.i 

Chq#:5535 

Chq#:5388 

•~,11111~ ffffn. .. 'nltllllu 1 ~ ,,._w-.c t.11111 

c.ampur Fhlnclcl • • 
Bo1<42◄9 

~••INII !IC,00t..U•9 
USA 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5~16 

·- SUNWOtD FARMS 
~x~~s 

ACr,tt ... lDCRTATWUll 
T UCU),.&-llll~ t (tO;JJ~5.,17i 

flit,1 H111'1dtlll Twclll't' £,e)wTh~.,,d DDll~l .1"\CI NO (lf'lti; 

Curopeo- l'lrt011c1Gl 

Ao.4249 

Mo.wa. "-'if MOOl~i-49 
U5'\ 

2024-11-09 Ch #:541 8 

• • SUNW'OLD f,'RMS 

P<V 

' . S0):266 
A.CMC. .-;.titRT.I. TCM tAJJ 

T; f•ITJ)~~lll~ f ; (~-.,,~ 

SI~ Hl&tldltil Sbt\'TWO Thoul.ll'ld ~11:11,'ld Na C.11h 

Campur Fn:lt1c.ial 
ia.(42<19 

Mdnk,ua MN !i60Di!:-U49 
USA 

$3,994.36 

US005535 

DATE l 0/25/2024 
~IM DO "'<','( 

$853 000.00 

US0053'!8 

11/tml-4 

S IIJJ,000,00 

, ......... 
''" ~~'"1'~-1'0::::' 
,.."'e,, 

$828,000.00 

US005416 

l111/2Uz.4 

SIJlS,OOtl.00 

--1'~1)-

1-\:1'1 ~Sf.COOINI 

r.:n: t"'!.•, 

$662 000.00 

US005<118 

Jli ti.2024 

$ 662,00000 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-09 

SUNWOLD .FARMS 
D0l(~!II\ 

4ClolE,~8EAT'-TOM ·,AD 
T{•Cl:l)~t~III F;~)~..,,1•7t1 

' 

Chq#:5387 

Sr-.ntt_. _.,IIWWI"~ og,1,,..-1110'4Jlll 

c~111ptcrfinonc1al 
Bo,c4i!49 

U5' 

2024-11-09 

$JJHWOU>F~tJIS ..,,... 
.-.:v-; .. ... ,,.,~1a,i, 0t,0 

T· r~i,ilf,,..• 1•~ F .. IU,5'ti-41ff 

Chq#:5419 

Ei1kt Hundred Nlntly Thin lhoo.l••nd Oo~lrl 1nd ND Cents 

C0mpccrFin1:1nciol 
8ox ◄ i?<l!il 

~ • NN IS440Z..,.t0 
VOA 

2024-11-09 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
no>!?", 

~CWli AL.3ERTA.TotJo.o.c 
T 1•~.:,;;.4e,~1~ r,(40JJ~ii-1,T9 

Chq#:5422 

tialTIH~cd!iirtv Thouund Dollar1~No<tnt, 

COffll)U.l"f~l 

"' -· .. BM4Z49 

VOA 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5385 

... 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ec:qec 

AC:<J11',_.llfATl1,':""Ct,1r.M) 
T· l~H-.~'111: 1.-o;s.t111'IN 

.. f:.~~~'i';!~"--

[lihl~dFlf!yfhrHlhounrid Od!M~Mac.r!J. 

Compur FinamO'I 

Box4H9 

C,,l(iAl!f.Al l:ll' Ill 

$714,000.00 

US005387 

10111no2o1 

S tH,00000 

$893,000.00 

US005419 
o'll'l( 

l\(4.".:0l4 

lB'B.(100,00 

$860,000.00 

US005422 

11/4/2024 

:lilli0,00000 

';J~ntK..U:!11 _,_ 
~n~U!i.M.:U.'Utr: 

$853,000.00 

US0053B5 

1a:un1124 

SflSl,00000 

1,.f, DCIU>M) 

$Ul'l'NO.0U:uJ! ,o 
,11r · 
Qll~fll 

" UOA 
J'CI\, ~~~"-.\=-·~·•-CCO-Jtl ____ _ 

C. 

2648 

Page: 15 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5423 $808,000.00 

SUNW'OLD FARMS 
~:ml 

.c.,,tEALeERTA·t!•Jc-.10 
i-w:i:11~,.,~ flt--.»;s•e•n, 

•eiN,~~::m~ .. ·~ US005423 
, ...... (lln'r -~-,· , - , 

flf,hl:tt.indrwdf"W,111.lhwwnd o,,,lwn...,tt:ic,nu 

Co,npatFhor!ti11I 
801(42.49 

USA 

tlOll.00000 

:JSOOl..l.ulS 

IJl'fwQWI ..... 

~~'\\:_,.,. 

l□ •ca.c1a.E.11r. □ q"" 1,5 ~•ooacac:o □□ ru 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5420 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l10A;.-t,i 

ltCMf.. ,IJ,.8,:AlA l ·JUOAU 
f •1411lt~~:1111A, r14'1)) ~119 

E11ht Huod,..d ~IYtni,, Fi~ Theo1a11nd Dall1n and ko CUICI 

Compur fillonci.al 

9011'4249 
~ H MN :5s«!t--♦!4' 

vs, 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5421 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
OCICi~!:I 

ACME,U.E!EA1ATC:\IGNJ 
t , ;"C(ij,-48.H!IB F 1403:6•e.1.111 

ElahtH;.111dredSl11tYFour'Tlw:iu&M'ld Odl1~1ndN~C.nn. 

Cm,ur FNl'ldal 
Pa.c4N9 
Mcnll.lto m '6002-4Z◄9 

USA 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5386 

PAY 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BO.K2'!o!:i 

"i:, • • 111~~Hlfll'WJnM 
t1~•~H••r,,n,.....,...,, 

E'lf'ooi:Hu11cltfclThlrty'T>lrt,tTito.,undt,olltn1fldNoc.tl'lt, 

CompurFirlrlnt:iol 

Bo1C' ◄2◄9 

M~a MN 56002-42.49 
USA 

$875,000.00 

USOOS420 

\l /4.'202-4 

581~.00000 

Ul'I OOLUR.~ 

, U'J#I0...)1~ 

.... )JI.~ .,.,_,.,, 
rt• Cc 

$864,000.00 

US005421 

~ •~.000.00 

$833,000.00 

US005366 

u:rn.'2112.t 

S IIH,00000 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-09 

5UHWOLD FAFIMS 
60X2"'G 

J.Ct.Ar flll!!l':nTATfll,IIIJ.l.r. 
T: ((OlJ,~6~111 F":1'10l)M&c.11'0 

Chq#:5382 

a,t,1H~tdSfWl'llyS-'thouWld Doll~1IIICIMDCn11 

CoffifurFW11111ciol ' 
9~4249 

Manloa10 MN 5600Z,42it9 
us, 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5383 

... 

$877,000.00 

o'lPI 
US005382 

10:)lil02• 

,,n.000.00 

U& DOI.LARS 

\,l,IY,,~0""""1 

~1\1).\ ... ,..,., 

$864,000.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
M~~i:~ 

-~-=!:i ......... US005383 

it.t:l,lf ,LMlilT,liloM-.lAO 
~~ .. •l!t-'11 • 

.. .. 
"'''" "' 

I ,..:,:~E.a-a l": 1403)5'"'-4•79 

llal<ff Hund!M 5iny ro1,1r ThOIIHnd Doll,1rs;ii11d No C1nn 

CompeuFlnanclol 
8o"' 4l49 
Mo,,hotoMN 5b002·◄ti9 

USA 

2024-11-13 Chq#:5407 

SUNWOLD FA~us 
IMlXH~ 

,._C\C,.\I.IJ:RT:.1•)t.l:V.t: 
T:/~Cl)~:ll1Q r (40,3).:!~!i-tiH 

POrtJtmGrJui -■na ftM 
POBO~ I. 
Pu!Ulor SD U!..A 
5TJ&S 

2024-11-14 

SI.AIIWoLDFARMS 
!IOIC2r.!o 

.\CU£.,t,\O[RT,t,l,)t,1(il,O 
T (-'CG1 5'1 ' :?.lUI ,,: ,+J.l) !ilE ◄ IH 

Ch #:5426 

Nlnt11urodrtdF1ft.ySl!vrlnThou11ftd Dulltr11nd~D(_,CI 

'611'fttrfiraticlal 
lallUt!il 

IW)l/lOZ4 

S86MOOOO 

QK.W'lftf/Wft 

...,. -~'!),~l\~!l""~":__~r•_=_."' ___ _ ... 

$91,245.74 

US0U5407 

DAlE 11/◄/2n:i'4 
HM IJI~ l"Tf'r' 

Lt!UCU~fi 

~~ ~~~=·~ 
__ _,/IA____, 1]__:.,__ 

$957 000.00 

US005426 

~'1 
II/Si202◄ 

I 9.57.000.00 

Ut:XW.I.AAS 

2649 

Page: 16 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

2024-11-09 Chq#:5384 

t:iUNWOLO FARMS 
BOX2'..C. 

,1,(.~!,ALL!lf!'llAlOWoJU • 
, 11403),Je .i11 F;;~ro,1~1,-1 •n 

lllf\!HllndredA/tylroln1Tha11JiN'd Dohrs.andlrioC.,u 

Ca,apot"~A.I • • 

6ci,c4i!49 

~Ill MN 5e.ll01-0'9 
us, 

••oosaa-. .. ,:oia3q 111 01ot: 

2024-11-13 Chq#:5531 

BUNWOLD FARl.1S ..,.,.. 
Ac.WI!' , ""'DCRTll~Olltl 

T, (,0.1}'46-ll!III F:('90lU.-.t.-l: '711 

••~,.at1~•ttvltou.a11ndfv•hundrwt1iwanl'f-'\l,'CancS01 ,oo 

Prime rn-e Exprw.st: UC 
BSDSDnldaRD 
Cor~ ;o USA 
5"'8 

2024-11-13 Chq#:5408 

.. 
JIILILI 

" 

SUNWOlD FARMS 
rv:i,x~ 

M:MC.nLCCF'""/1-,)1..1:LAU 
T:(~oo: ~s ~e,e i:: t•~: ::J~(11.-

P.:lt~tcnGrillflantlFl!e:.'. 
PO-U 
l'i?rldtln SU U!iA 
5/Wi 

2024-11-14 Ch #:5424 

.,. 

SUNWOLO FARMS 

'°'"' .cME'°.lBERT""TOM-,,.0 
1 ,t0>:"""~' r:f'()l),~' Jt 

Nine Humtred El11'1ty ll'lrl. fl'IOuUn.::1 Dall Ir!. IM NOCtra 

Co"'f)Ul'Firlar,clal 
Ba.w:42◄ 9 

USA 

$859,000.00 

USOOs:384 

10:J\!]O"l◄ 

S tS9.000.00 

$24,572.50 

US005531 

O-'."TI: 111"'2024 ..,..,rm 
•.uz4,sn.so 

$79,052.21 

US00&10B 

··••79,052.2.1 

$983,000.00 

US005424 

1I/S,'202◄ 

$Hl,OOOOD 

"JS llC'!.lARl 

1......0-.0•~ J"I\\ .. ..,_. 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-14 Ch #:5425 $975 000.00 

!I.UffW0LOFAA~ ..,.,.. *
~•n1l!IIIU011-

• ~ •µ,,,r~n-.,. 
=~--,,•;,n 

µ';l.<.KOOIU.'(;ill(II( 
. ttfl,j h t...11S1 • f!.1.a,1,d--t1J .. 

N1neH1,1ndn,ll5,llvrtnlyflnThwUnd Dol 1r1a1dN0Ctrnt1 

Cor,purf,n1111~io.l 

Ao.,c .. 2-49 

USA 

US005425 

lt/S.'202-1 

S97',000.00 

2024-11-14 Ch #:5428 $936 000.00 

• 5U1'lWOl0 FAA~1-S: · ~~h,,._ US005428 
90k~U 

ACM!!,Jl~l:R"I ... I/Wi4M'.'.I 
T:1~1~6)918 r:!ifw)~16--'IH0 

Nin, li1.1ndri:d TlllftV S.,~ Thw~•nd tlollJn 1n:t NoCc"u 

Co"1p~Flfllal011l , 

k)C4iU9 

t.'~r• MN !14~•4Z1i) 
uo, 

'"'~ ........ . 
\1JSll024 

S 9]6,00000 

!,!S CO~!.'"~ 

, =U'IVl'O.D",VJ,IS 

"' ~~..-... ~· 
PER:C'.., 

2024-11-14 C~q#:5~30 $771,000.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS .,~ • tH•fWo• 
di fl . .!IIW, U ... 

GO)(~U """'-C,.,• •1 •,~•r 
Act.1E,,t,LBEFf"A·c•.10Ao 

T,\-'C~J~O~OIG f UOC\i5~!1◄ 179 

~~en H ... ndre-d SCWntyO~tTl\i),IHnd D0U••r1nd NOCtnli 

Compur Flflariclol 
Bo11142A9 

US005430 

ll1Si2024 

$7il,0OO00 

Ul!I PC(IARS 

~ot.or.aRIA:l 

Maoko~oMN ~--42◄!1 

u .. 
'ER _ _,AA,,.,,_--4,l,1'1-:::"_''_"_"'"' ___ _ 

F 

2024-11-14 Ch #:5432 

''" 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
DOX2MI • 

N'..Wl:.AU:rt:'H ... IOM.ClfllJ , 
T; l40l!~403818 I' S4rot6~1-"1"2 

[' ........ M,,.,.,,9<1iidyNifl•lhouundDDll11LandHoC■ni. 

COITflarF"nw!ol , ' -

Bo• ◄ Z4-9 

Moilb10 iL'J 1!600.l-4?J1) 

USA 

US005432 

L\/6.-'2014 

Ji6900000 

... 
rn~a Ii i!L.,E,'U □ 9M' 1,S l □□SE.'i□□□□□ 

......... ..::.:=-.J \!, ~""°""'' 

2024-11-14 

SUMWOLD FARMS 
"'",.. M.-_Al.ln:HIA10N:IAC 

T: (403)~8"81~ F. t.oJH~,.1~0 

2650 
Page: 17 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Cha#:5427 $950 000.00 

'Cb-~:fll! .. ._ US00!>-427 
oc.,,;:a ... , ... ,. 

ll'.1r.!0!4 

Nlnctlvldrt!dflfty Thi;11.innd OCllli1ISi1r.dltloc-tt111 

Campu.- Finor1tial •. 

$')50,00(1,00 

-JSDOLL1,,;;3 

•~r-..e 811,(-42-49 

l,ww.r•.lij-1 , 600t...ii2~ 
U5A 

... ~1Lj-.. , ... ~-... 

2024-11-14 Cha#:5429 

SUNWOLD FARMS -~~~~~!""'-' 
B0k2Ef <A.to•~ .. -,, ... 

ICMC..LUl[F11Al!MO,\) 
T (40~)~! ~a1a ~ :•Cll5•6-11'7D 

PAY Nintl H~11drt1d TWfll'ti' tre.~tTl\cu1:an11 0011111 Ind No Ctnb 

.. 
IIN11..~ 

Compurflnonclol • 

8oi.424i 

Mo11l.ato MN !56002-4249 
USA 

2024-11-14 

5U~WOLD FARMS 

Chq#:5431 

•
CA,,'ll&Wl1•U•L• 11•u: 
1'.l• • F4'1'&"" 

$928,000.00 

US005429 

IJ/;1:201.t 

S 92H,fl00,00 

JS CU.LA"5 

!!JNY\IDl.0'"111,g 

"l\\\ w:i.~.-

$874,000.00 

US005431 
BOXMS \A~ - 111"11'; I 

AC\IC'4.EICAl.,l<,•JOlll 
T,,t3JS•6·381&Fl•ID)!i4!-417'!; 

E,1ht Hund~ 51wn1y four Thouunll Ooll.s .,..ti No C.rm 

Cornpccr Fimnciol • 
&.-.4Z◄ !,I 

~ • MN :l!COl,..l49 
USA 

2024-11-14 

•' • !WNWOlO "Aft.'iAS 
BOlt256 • 

"-C I.IE,•lSERTATQI.I;µ~ 
T (•r~'J:HftJ.al~ F•(<lffl)e464"79 

Ch #:5433 

£i1Nt111ndrl:<ISllff';'r.0Thoumld DDlllrtll'ldlilllttl'lt) 

' Col!'lpUl'~call • • 

9o1t~49 ' 

&1.-M1•M."" ~ --Utt 
USA 

PU 

, .. 

]J/6/202<1 

$IN,QODOO 

$862,000.00 

' U6005433 

1116.'2024 

Jltb2,000.0D 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-14 Chq#:5434 

" • SUNWOLIJ FARMS 
• •• BOll2U 

..CUE, _.LDER"~"T~U O'iO 
1 f,te•t:r,.,~ :v11R, ~ (~,:,1/:S<IE 4f7il 

~ tlfl:NJl't•"""'°"''"'~\ ..... ~..-S~C.,1111 

Compecrflnancl!II 

~•4Z◄ !t 

Mnnknla .MN !i6002-4249 

USA 

2024-11-14 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
Ovl(a,t 

ACME Al.8EfrA1•)UO,,O 
T!'-'1.6'Wl3&18F~S0•11a 

Chq#:5436 

FuufHunarll!dtr.inei:v£1lh1TI10u11r>d 0c11,~,1ndNoC1nu 

Ccn,patiafll'IIIIICial 

l,0111 ◄ 2◄9 

Manlsato MN !56002--4249 

v•• 

2024-11-15 

$.INWOI-D FARMS 
M)':,o;;(', 

IIC'J.i.ALBIE"ll"l!,l",ll'J,U • 
r- (•r-~)r .. O-~P.11. P~:!)•E•1'9 

Chq#:5437 

Ot~~Hfa,r"'-'tll~~M41!1,!,C.,,,U 

C11f7'19Ul'f11'G'Jt11d " 

eox ◄Z◄ !il 

~lfMU WXII..Q-0 
USA 

2024-11-15 

SU.l'lWOLD fMWS 
11(;:f:-lf 

ACME "'-lit~:,\ c.,.r,K; 
T: \.C.)l~'36'!, F:(4U;!,40.41/Q 

Ch #:5438 

fliht H<M.ld Thl"V Nif'lt lhduund Ooll.l,1 ~nd No Cuu 

C;mpMr f(nan~al 

8o.o::4Z1!i 
Manhta MN 56002-4249 

USA 

$951 000.00 

US005434 

111(;;2UH 

S 9,i,000.00 

$498,000.00 

US005436 

l t /6/20::!4 

$ ◄ 91,00D00 

\JI OQ..,'11!. 

s..N,_o,cr.i.~1,15 

PEA· ~~::::».:::~~~=ac=·c=·u,i=,:::---­
pt~ 

$847,000.00 

US005437 

lliM.D~..t 

~ 147,000_00 

usca..ws 
&l'fflOI.)~~ 

"EA; A~~ ur,1,o,'.;~..M 

PlR ('"' 

$839,000.00 

US005438 

!IJSl.000.00 

•~-JI ~~;-~;--~s 
""'---t~-----
"" 

2024-11-14 

SUNWOLD FAANS 
80,:266 

Ai;:."'11!ALBtA1.-,TQl{QAI) 
1. l• C~l~~alllb F 14:tl/~ •111 

2651 

Page: 18 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Chq#:5435 $~46,000.00 

US005435 

lli!i.'202• 

...,,r~lll\druJ,oriw!ll!ThwW"4 Dvll;i1$indNoCu'11 

Corni>tvF"-iClllcial • 
84Jl:~249 • 

»~~}N ~-4149 
USA 

2024-11-14 

SU~'WOI.D FARMS 
&c:-,""5 

;,r...-;,. >FflT4ll'.l:,.\U 
T 11C,J(.<6:.fl., .. lf:rl; '5,,l~.111\J 

Chq#:5529 -~ ... ":·.:.--
Oltl,o.•I l ♦ tlrt 

'''Fo11r lloulland ~=ht hLndr,11~ l",'°".tt~IMlll ,mr:l 3il f 100 

Jf!!trTV:~T-a::'e:Solut:11,11, 
,o..:1o11:u1c1 
O'Wf<!IU J\D tr.iA 
5ll2U:l-2507 

2024-11-15 

· \ ,. SUNWOLD f.ARMS 
ea.cm,;; 

A.CME "lB!ITTA"'~.IQ,LO 
"T; 1ll!Jl,-..Jltlij F•jtW;!-'1Cal7\' 

Ch #:5443 

~~-~fll--fl\0--.1!&1M'1°J#dMo"-Mll 

C1;111'f<crf'~I 
8oK4Z◄9 

US005529 

DATE 10!25/2VZ41 
IU1'.)D'nYV 

$858,000.00 

US005443 

lliBr..024 

A'aAto NN 56002-◄z◄g 

'" 

$Ul,ll)(),f'lll 

u,:io.t""'5-
~1oato••~ 

~u!:~O..lol 

,,. ~='l:)~k;~~~;;;;;~==== 
1,arn•za.1.i:ii;,oqu• a.s ~•□oe.saoo□□o,,• 

2024-11-15 Ch #:5440 $825,000.00 

SUNWOLD ,FARMS ..,.,.., 
Al;'.NE,all:!l!Fll,.r.ll,I041) 

T:(~nJ~·'11i f:..-:iT1:W!',◄ l1'1 

ll1hl: Hund1 1d Tw■nty f1W1 lhCIU!,Wld OClll•I'\ •11d NoC.nu 

Canptcr11',11011'iol -
81>::c:42"151 • 

Monkati. MN 56002-4249 

us• 

US005440 

\lf7t:20:?:4 

$125.00000 

............. 



ewe 

2024-11-15 

... ~ • su~~~~!ARMS 
..C,.,E,ALEIE"l1,\ ~C .. ,10,l,U 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5442 

T l<l'l))So-6 'l818 F 1•<lli6"-~ 411(1 

l11N "-M,.d t rfflrt!ioll~ DOlltll N'•II NoCtnl$ 

C°"'4lf,VF"INll'ICia.l 
a,,.:,12-49 

$886 000.00 

US005442 

ll!i.1202~ 

Stlll6.0000D 

··­ll,lllllllii~~ 

,Mcl:lriiil,\N -~oo.t..u,o 
USA 

""' -'},"'\<"-~..P,c.,.~"'-"""'_' ___ _ 

2024-11-15 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
oox,eo • 

4C\IEJ..~f.TAl0tr.,)AG 
1UCG)1',f381! F; l'IQJlf"64'1V 

.. Chq#:.5441 

.Si><Hundrwd Fitl\lM~Thau,and OoU.111ndNl:l5'&1'lll 

Comp,tirFinr:11m11I 
BClll: ◄249 

us• 

2024-11-15 Cha#:5446 

.,. C 

$659,000.00 

US005441 

lli7/:W24 

S659.onnon 

US OOll,Jr,A.~ 

~~~~~~ 
... ,.. 

$922,000.00 

sutftY01.D ,-,w.s *
,~,..-.u,,u • .,.w --~~w,~,,,. US005446 ..,. ... 

"~~ 111\ ... -~ ... CA.C 
~ )'1,-111 Jli"'-OC&"it.U..., 

Nl~Hundrrd TwrN.fT-,lhbu!:~nd Dc:iltar1i1nd No Ct-nu 

Cc~urf'lnflc.lol · ' • 
8o•42◄9 
NQNfo#,N 51:002◄0:4'# 

U.<A 

c:i...~..n,,.ot, . 

1111,2024 

l.Stx.LlNd 

'"' , ~J~~' 
'"' -

2024-11-15 Ch #:5439 $830 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

.\CM!: Al~~=~lCM-».1:1 
T (.01).48•::18\9 F i~3!:"'5-n"f\il 

E11hlttur.dftdThlnyThOJ1i~Nl'~•uM1Gnoetric:s 

Compu~Flnancia1 • 
8ow4249 

.lknkoroMt-.1 Sll002-424!> 
USA 

US005439 

S8)0,000.00 

us oOLv,,1~ 

61.'ko·10...1>r,..rv.i~ 

... _llt-_ '\ _ _ .. _,_~COI.J_"' ___ _ 

2024-11-15 

... .. SUNWOLO FARMS 
"" BOIC21lo 

"CMl:'.,l'I.U~HIA.C-.!CMl 
t: (-. .... ui• f 1"61:M 1U 

2652 

Page: 19 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Ch #:5445 $834,000.00 

US005445 

ll,'S.'202,1 

Ei,llnHulldfHlllirt\lfCIUI l"°"Jltld 001'-!lta'IGNl)CIM S 81-4,0GO.Qo 

IJMUC,11 
~ 

Compeer F.-.orv;iidJ • ' 
Bol{42-49 

Mcrikato MN !16002.-04g 
U5A 

m LC 1, ~t,bqr. □ 'i"' .. , •" □□ a1i..o□□□Ot' 

2024-11-15 

• • • sul'IWOLD FARMS 
• C!IO • JM, 

Af'.IIF 4' T\l"RT.lTi;M C ... 0 
'Tc<u;:!>U:llf' 8,f.(40Cl;S«i•IIIPA 

Chq#:5444 

.. , 
Ei,htHundred fortyTm■ lhOll~nd 0all11s■nd~aC.nt:1 

· comptCJ'Fi"""~CICII 
l9::ii ◄ 2-49 

Manltoto MN 56002-◄2◄9 

u,. 

2024-11-15 Ch #:5447 

$843,000.00 

US005444 

\l,'1,702<1 

b1i00..~~ 
suw,,.·Ol.D~M"I 

ID M:~ ... ~ .. , -

$557,000.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS • ::.~~.·z~,..,- US005447 
, _,. C,A,~(,lfno-,1o , BQxj&iS 

AC!i'C,A:.IICRT,t,TP!i0""1 
1J ~~~~•~ F [IOl_l~f>◄ ll51 

hn Hwiftte •_,,,.~1bh·n11f ~~l'IO~C.nn 

' ,~peer Fnwlol •. 
BPJi:4249 
Mi■1.ataMN '6002~2-19 

us• 

••O□ SL,L,711• •:OiOll:Jm□ lO•: 

llfS-'20U 

$S5',000.00 

"""""' 
.. , -~~- ?\..,-~--·-_·_·~_::-___ _ 
.... 

1.orn1.i-.lii:ir.oq11• i..5 .•' □□ 551'□□aaa,.• __ I 

2024-11-19 Chq#:5533 $9,489.20_ 

8-UNWOLn FARMS 

J.CME.~f~lTo;JJAO 
T,c.-:r.~t-2lt ~~ M6-4 \?D 

~n111'10l.s.in:!fowhl.nd1cc!dQt.t',-mman•:i201;1io 

IUg!)S f ~ 
llSS:S::ltlt,1.'t'e, 
M1gn K\j USA 

US005533 

DATE 11/4/202'1 
... bt) ... ,..,. 

"'"9,◄89.20 

US [:~~LARS 

... c..c=========---

l I 
55158 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-19 

SUNWOLD FAFIM'S 
IGl".a• 

M'.:IAl.,...U,~RTAT°""~ 
T !«IOJ~~,a, f :l"ltl)-.t17\I 

Chq#:5448 

E1hlHundrtd Sw!~l,'( tghl thouund Ooll,J~..,d N&C..,u 

Compee,-Fira,£.ial 

!10J114Z49 
.IAal\kl'rlo MN '5600MZ-49 

2024-11-19 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
tltJ.1111Z6 

AC'ME_,lU!ERTA10.IOlO 
r. it~;!i1&~nao. F. !4U5)~4t-417;. 

Ch #:5450 

u,P;1.111;n11i.-1r,m..,•t~"wlll"ll ~ • .,.,,.~ 

Comptrr fum11clal .; • 

8ox4Z49 
H,J.,:n.a ~ 5'-,.002 ... ,!(f 

us, 

2024-11-19 Ch #:5452 

PP:◊ 

• SUNWOLD FARMS -. . - ~.~4,-:.:::.- IN,R 
Bc::12611 • "°'.';""''•MuP 'l• , 

ACtJ£,""-0ERl,.,11JM~O 
T:t-G31~&>U18, 1';(~03le.4ll-41l'SI 

Ei1hlH~r>d~51J1ff111llDul.lncl O.Ch11arlCINDCI/IU 

Comput' Finantiol 

9o.:ic ◄ Z◄9 

.....,,.1,,,,0 MtJ 5600Z•,Z49 
us,, 

2024-11-20 Chq#:5457 

- • suNWoLD FARMS 
OOKifv 

"ClllE..AlBERTll·c-.,c.AO 
• •~t,1t,.,1 t> ,w; .,..,1n 

Compcu Filllllldol 
llo1r ♦l49 

•!iloaraMN ~ ..,·.t,tt 
USA 

*::.....a,.•n•u.• •-
.. r:.~~'1!1~.1. ·., 

$878,000.00 

US005448 

11il2il024 

1111,000 00 

u,oo.JJIS 

SJ~OlC~ ... ~\IS 

~~U!i.M:COIMT 

$859 000.00 

US005◄50 

1mm.11U 

S IIS9,0000Ct 

$816,000.00 

US005452 

11/12120.:!•l 

5116,DOO.OO 

$886,000.00 

US005457 

ll/lJ/2014 

1186.000.00 

2024-11-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BO>iks! 

l>CNC,lllnrRiATCMr..110 
~ : 1◄ 0,JJ~t.!111118 f itCJi M&-4 11"11 

2653 
Page: 20 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Cha#:5449 $868,000.00 

US005449 

11112;2024 

E~ht Hundnd'.5i.ity fltl'tll Tha.!und Da.Mm ■ nd Na C•nh. 

Comp,trflrmtlcial • 

SIG&,000,00 

Box4i!◄9 

USA 

2024-11-19 

• · • SUNWOLD FARMS 
BQ)r:!:86 

llt:Mt,N.l>tHrl\T(Mt)(,O 
T: l ◄ OJlbol~ JM6 F: r'-ITJJ ~~b-'11U 

Ch #:5451 

Eiaht Hundn,d Thlrty Si~ Thou and Dollu1, •nd HoCcn\1 

t:or.ipurftnllf'lcial , ' 

&;,: ◄2◄9 

Manhata MN 56002'•4249 
us, 

$836,000.00 

US005451 

JU12t'W2-4 

$ 06,000,00 

Lo 1,c I l a.&.qr.09..- a. s ,.icca1r.co□aa.~ 

2024-11-19 Ch 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOlc261l 

AC'-"11:,ALDCRT"-T0IJO,.C 
fl \1Cl!~·lll1& F:(,t0l)M6,417~ 

#:5453 

•
t•--IIWIIJllWlf-
M••l-llfE111" 
c"'""''" .. .., r , 

$643,000.00 

US005453 

J Jil2i~02~ 

Sfi4],000,00 

U~!>OI.L.AA5 Cotnpetrfi,aft(;iol 

8o>C4249 

USA "" -=-=~~~ji~~=·;:::· ~::"'::-==--

2024-11-20 Cha#:5456 

SUNWOW FARMS 'Q;IJ,"W/l#'IIIIT\. ... ll'll( 

80)(2-$6 ~.!,.~~ih _ 
A•:'.;MC,ALOtl'lTATO/.l~AO 

T 1103)l-16-l818 F:1~JJ)&l6➔ 1,9 

NiMttulldfe-cllNru•l'f'ITllaLiU•d tlnlllll,lndt-loCli'II 

Compeer rl14lloll 
Boi4Z-451 

Mot!bto MN "6002°42-49 

USA 

$913,000.00 

US005456 

lli13,'2024 

$ 91:J,000.00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-20 Ch #:5455 $927 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

*
~-tt~tl~N ■.,., 

-••ll•t1"5W US005455 
!I0):2G( ColL...,.,, ... •»11 

.l,(l,O~,AUll!l"'-ATQ!',1!)11,) 
T 1"0))"°5.)1119 F {•C3111•G◄ ll"O I l!ll'ln~4 

Nt.,, Hinn4TMrtr'!fev1nlhou~ o;ia.ri;.,ldNoC.nu 

(o"'P4't:rF111~lal 

191?,000.t!0 

\JS%:J..AA(; 

(;\L>IWIJlll ► .._io .. 
r11t ' 

""'" " 

11011 ◄ 249 

Monkato MN 56002-42-49 
USA 

2024-11-20 

,o 
"" "'"' "' 

SUNWOLD FARfJS 

'"'"'"' 4CMC IWICHIA t1»,1a,.c 
Tj4Qt,~,.,:JE1• F lmt~G-4110 

Scm;ci Fi Farrn5 Truckil'(I Ll.C 
,Olb>';~9Q 
h~IA USA 
5104~ 

2024-11-20 

SUNWOLD fARMS 
BOX.'.!68 

ACN'I:, "Ll;l~HIA H>MM::I 
T;140J)'46~B1e F:11103JM6-11r" 

Pill, ~J~ U~t.CCOUN'I 

.,. J;c.:....:=======---

Chq#:5534 

...... U~lllllittl\lri•~ 
'VII'"""·• ~~ .. , : _ 

c;a_;i,.,. .. ,,..,, ...... 

Ch #:5458 

-- :~ .... ":·~•.-> ""...,_,.,.,.,.111 . 

CATE 

$6,798.84 

US005534 

11/'1/202◄ 

"""'""' 
0 •6,7.l8.B4 

US DOLL.AAS 

KJIM'OIOF.I.A'tl> 

}a"'~ U~:COONT 

== 

$862,000.00 

US00545a 

lllll1202,t 

u,1rr Holt1dred~i11.'1'1'TW0Tti-1t1d DolHI •~d lil~t,er,u 

CM-furFll'llllciol 

$1162,000110 

1,1.~ CQ. • .t.nt 

Pu:4Z49 I !IIMl'l:lll:'l'AI'"" 

U5A 
~~ ~~~-=-·-_, _ _ _ 
r,n: 

2024-11-21 Chq#:5410 $86,463.91 

SUlfWOlo 1Ah:r.lS 
E-0~ . .--~ 

.i.r;,-i:L:. AJ lln!TJ.T~'W-L!,I.: 

.,,..,,..,...,,.~>•~""u• .... 
~, ... :..-J••l'I, g11, 

US005410 

T, (,c~:~4~~ iJ f ; ur.i, r,~...:r,11 _ i\::-~;~· • 
~••£"Jt,ly-,UC tllouand bl l:Lnd.~ ~~'r-ltr~,i~:~_1/~ : 

P3rk.tan Gr;ir-.:indfl.ied 
POl!o.1.U 
P1~too SD USA 
57J6ti 

□ATE 11J1L/2C2'1 
,..wmv 

U:..1.;•1.-.A1 

~utr1,01.a•1.m.1.<. 

P~A- *' us~m·.r>,INT 

iF 

2654 

Page: 21 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

2024-11-20 Ch #:5454 $934,000.00 

,.. 

SUNWOLD FARMS ~ ~N:i::~ US005454 
'!~UE~ 

,'CME, .\l.8ER" >. ~0\1 0"-0 
' (Ol)M~~",111R Jo- ~ Mii ,un 

,.,,HunhdrhrtvF-Th.NA..ond Oollmf'ldNOCfflll 

Co111pur flJJIIIC lo l • •. 
8011 •~49 • 

Mo11lcat11 MN 5b002-•U-O 
USA 

Jl.'11'l(n4 

S 9)4,000,00 

Ul!i00LL~ 

·~: 
.... ~~~-~----­,., 

2024-11-20 Chq#:5459 $678,000.00 

,., 

- SUNWOLD F'ARMS - ~~·C;""'-
'°""' AC;.KAUKRTATQMCAC 

T:c'l));~Jl!II F:C403)MG41;a 

Sbi: ~,mdrtdStflffll;'/ f'lht Tho.t,.tld OQllt<I, ttld lilo Ctra 

C,;,191pccrfirK1!11,l<:1I 

Bo.lf42-4!:I 

,.,..,.._ , ... n,,<1, 
US005459 

!Vll.'1014 

UADr",H.u16 

ll\JNWO~or•P\11 

N,1111"41; MN 5600Z-42◄9 

U-'A 
"" _'.l\="'-..:c':1/,..~-~~~-. ,_~_, ___ _ 

2024-11-21 

SUNWOLD FARA.IS 
~/)I:~. 

ACJ',IC il.EIE'l~ll lOLI n.'.tl 
T: c~o:i,su ~a,G r ;◄:,J1 .1Ma-111,:; 

Chq#:5409 

-~u,~~~-~~~ W., 
..., • .,,,.-.J..,,.1r 

$84,308.49 

US005409 

DATE I 1Jtli202'1 
•moovt"V 

•· 1:~II:,k!Jr11'io1.11gna1nrMhl..ndredc1-1I1t;i.ru.119;1co 

~1k:;to.1G,a1t1 ,md f~ 
PCOmU 
P.1r1c;tDn SO USA 
>7.l66 

.• ~ ~~.:.u.Rs 
SlSW,:'llfl~W~ 

: ~--~-;--,.--r-,T, _ _,_,--

m•uost. □,•• ,:a 30}q,.o 3i □,: •urnlii!LoE.9Ei □ "iu' i..s 

2024-11-21 

F. -· .. 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
COX.:Gc. 

AC~ ..,_UL'TT_.. TI:oLIOIJl 
:,,.r:,;,/b'IS~ll!F ~15•1E""I~ 

lt¢$r.ft'Vlolf'ft,tc1,t~ 
PO. unr l}.(j\J] 
CraM r<irt;~ lfO L.SA 
56'.08•~607 

Chq#:5536 

DATE 

$4,442.45 

US005536 

11/6/2024 

"''°"" 



ewe 

2024-11-21 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5460 $999 000.00 

s~wOLD FARMS .. 
a:,'H(.,...,,'ll ... llUI( 

051 US005460 ...., ~~~•U\1111 
90,;1~1i - "'-~ ~, ,,, , ... 

~CUC."'-DCATl,T~/040 
r. ;'10,)1~0.~a, a F.1•:up,u; .... 1711 

Compur Flnandtil 
liltilC4249 

USA 

2024-11-21 

llll-ti?0;.?4 

$99',000.00 

Ch #:5462 $987,000.00 

SLINWOLD FARMS .. 
,;-L11&WO-•IILilLU••1"M 
i« ••Lll•IIU, U5005462 

B0.-;:4,6 • 
.I.G',IE, ,.._flFRHIT:-.U040 

f ,,Cl)Sol!>:IIIUI F1•:nJ!',tl,,f,'11JI 

Nin• H'"'•cd Elal'i1w Sc..cn Dtiul,Md Dohr~and NO Ctn ts. 

Cumpu.rFlnt:1r1ciol 
i101t4249 

~111 ~ ~--114) 

U5A 

. W,lfUt• ,4 o 

2024-11-21 Cha#:5464 

... , 

' SUNWOLD F.ARMS 
S:JXU! • 

Jl~:,,P /llM~Ml/1 ll}l,10•0 
T;(4'li!t-lhllllll F l4cl:l)i.!~◄ l1M 

M1N1"-tr~~~• ...... W~~ ...... (t11,o 

Cor.,ptuFinoncial 
h,c4!49 

USA 

2024-11-21 Cha#:5466 

. 

P<V 

SUNWOLO FARtJIS , • ~!·:E.:.~ B0>:261! 
l,.CMt'..M.111:1\lil.TCMOAO 

T (I.Wlll'lbJCIII! F ;"l:.:!is,£HH5 

N(~ ~ndrcd ElihfY five TIICKIR"41 IOollWt 1M tfO Ol\u. 

C*Jitar"F1nmic:111I 

11101142.a.9 

ll.'14!1024 

$911.000.00 

$976,000.0~ 

llll417024 

$ 976,00000 

$985 000.00 

US005466 

11114.'lCQ.1 

S9&i,000Cl0 

ue ~::..LotJ'M; 

c..."'""°""''"......, 
Moftl.aro MN !56002-4249 

U5A 
~~~-~-· 

r,~. C ::::> 

2024-11-21 

su~WoLa FARMS 
DOX'260 

ACUE A.SEAT.\TOMll&C 
'T:f40))Ml:J.IIS F;!40l)!4&••?0 

2655 
Page: 22 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Chq#:5461 $993,000.00 

•
i.."~ ... .., ... ,_ 
- • \1P'II.· •·- US005461 "'"~-. .. .,., .. 

1I.-i-1I:0.2, 

Nt-M Wllrldlff lrlontt-1 'ThrH Tt,0111.,..(1! o,t,r1 •~d HoCtr.u 

C11111pCC1" Finl:ncic1 

$ 99),000.00 

u&OOLU."'5 

"~n,,-.. iall42<19 

N.diri.r1t1M1 ~u., 
USA 

2024-11-21 

GUNWOLD FARMS 
IIOl(~~ 

,<l,GM('.4lQ[ltff.~O'JO.-.:I 
T:1•:0,~JIIIII ~:f.OOr,$.+e ... lJt 

Compu.~ fira,i:iid 

Bu11 ◄H9 

Jikl"bfa.W.I !lo002,.Ai1,&9 

u<.< 

2024-11-21 

SUNWOlP FARNIS 
!l,'.:,);!!66 

,\CME,J.Lllfflf,\TDMO•O 
f \'10JJ);l~..;II,'.~ ~ (lu;JL~b•l119 

... 
FEfl : C 

Cha#:5463 

e-:..~~7,~.!"" .... 
(.~'"' '" ' ' ' • 

'" 

Ch #:5465 

- ~7:'._°"'-· 
~ . _...0,, ,1:1 

~~,~J.0 .... '1 

$984 000.00 

US005463 

11/14.'2024 

$~114,000 Oil 

ll.$ COI.VR~ 

SL\O'IOL:•,_.11\IS 

~\}~IUWU 

$969,000.00 

US005465 

Nintttunclred Silty "l, ... r11011.u.11a 0011rlln4NOCLr11'11: f969,00000 

.. , .. ..... ., 
C.c:11r.peerFinon.ci:1I 
8"111:!-49 
,u..,,,:,m.A4,.., ~032.-t.t•9 
U5A 

2024-11-22 

us~~ . ~,..,..,, 
PE~ ~\-:IF;AO'!l~IAI• 

Chq#:5467 $964,000.00 

SUNWOl..0 FARMS ~ tt!i:Pt•:N~ 
eis~ 

US005467 
IQXtl(i • 

~ ~ "1.IC;MA't-l'IU O..O 
T; f4»i ""':IIIUl,1oa)'J.kli◄ 1tt 

.. ,..HIINlrr.tMlt'f'fcalrTIIClllsand Odl•11ndN~c­

Qlmpurfhll'leicll 
Bo:ic:42",9 
.Alm,1,ii.14',\,Ut,I .$6002'...fl-49 

USA 

ll;t!,'!O:U 

s~.000.00 

4.800t.lJlrR5: 

S'-' ,l'l'UI.Cf_.qus 

Pf.A• - ~h$--,a::oi,n -... ·---------



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-22 Chq#:5468 $954,000.00 

· ". ._ SUNW~
0
~~ARM$ • ·t:~~•i!,~•...- • US005468 

'- ........ l<T . .. l!J•li ~ 

ACM!! J,L:!.ERTATOIJall.C 
, r•JJ:l!-<a3111a F:l•03J&-1Mnu 

Nln1Hi.-,(lredrltryroorThllll'lilnd DollJ1i1nd'll,;,(fnU. 

C11l"l)letr Firaiclal 
Ba:.:42-49 

~koto MN !56002-4249 
us, 

2024-11-22 Chq#:5470 

SIJM'iOi.D i'AAMS 
8-:0~2G~ 

J\CIJl:!,A...SEJ'I-ATIMClol.O 
T: ;~c.:J15'16 :!S ! F: (<.C~iSs&-'17D 

llln• Hla'ldr11d Tw11nrv Tha..c:md DIIIIJn: Jnd f.b C,,,11' 

t::cmpar f1rnnc;111' 

m 

'"' '"'' "' 
Boic'.42'1!1 
Mank11t11 MN 5600.i! .... ZO 

USA-

2024-11-22 

, ' SUNWOLO FARM$ 

'°""" ACME >-LeEfllATOt.11·:lAD 
_T;!',031~03811! F· !403Jl!4&4i70 

Chq#:5471 

E•1~lHundttd hl'El'llyfm!'lhau:i.and Dollm;md NaC2nb 

Cvmpccrfl~a.l 
&i4Z◄9 

,Y,.-nll;,lt~~(I~~ 

us• 

2024-11-26 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
HC,)lC:!M 

,!,CME.ALBE'fTATUl\ilD,lO 
1-;,ia')s,o,Je10 r 1◄ 031~◄ &-4175 

Chq#:5538 

-i'tne U-Dl.lllancl or.a hu:ich(I nlneu;our a11d Sil I 100 
PAV 

Ri!1911Tr1;,bn9 
Ll5816Dtt1Ave. 
Mz.gnah.l MN~ 
56-158 

ll!L.512024 

$954,000.00 

LI J 00U.AAS 

~~~~~:L~~~li!; 
0
ER ;::=::1-= 

~m C • 

$920,000.00 

US005470 

ll/\5iL02.i. 

59W,000.00 

US V:llLAl'\S 

l.l,','l'I01r:FAPVS 

rei:.• ~A!l~~.-c~"'--=_ ,_" ___ _ 

$825,000.00 

US005471 

II/IS.''21'124 

Iii 825.00000 

$9,194.90 

US005538 

DATE 11/11/Z0Z'I 
~ DD l'VYY 

U!; 00LLA'13 

SJNW'OI.D~,1,ru,151 

PfF: ~~ ; d,C".rr.lNI 

_,.--_ 

2024-11-22 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
.:i.:in . 

A:Mt, ALBCnlA1(ll.lQ._0 
T:1•11:11~3Ult> F!~•.x,;,~4f7i 

2656 

Page: 23 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Cha#:5469 $937,000.00 

US005469 

IIM/2024 

Nln•Hllf'odrcd Thnv Sc'WCII tb)ij\afld Do.llal\•nd Ho ~nt~ 

CompeerFinan.:iol 

Si>J7,000.00 

1,J:: [)Q.l.AR!; 

6LIN',•,0~0FAIUl'I;: "' ... 
' . ... 

811)(4249 

MC111li-uta M.N !Wr002-4.249 
us• 

2024-11-22 

SUNWOLD ~ARM$ 
. BOX~~ 

A~E,.-i.51!:nTA TmJ Mil 
T;i"0i1J5'16.93'1~ F (4D!)Sll&-1170 

Chq#:5537 

....,-hirt,'lhou111ndelRhlh1,1.mh1dlhlrty11nd36/100 

= : ·~~LLC 
Corsb SO US.. 
57328 

2024-11-26 

M 

"' OIIDER 

" 

9UNWOLD FAHMIEl 
80l..!ti~ 

llr:fd;'",41Rl"RTATr.lAOlO 
Ti (~03) ~•6'31119 F1 (1.D~j S•l!l 4171; 

PrtmeT11lllf:.IJ11'11.Y.Ll.C 
BSDSOlb:IC.IIO 
airslcli SO IJ5A 
51J28 

Chq#:5544 

"-'-,hi llliAC:OLJlfT 

PEA """"'i< 
''" ~ 

$30,830.38 

US005537 

DAT!!! 11/11/2024 
MH DD rm: 

*-'FJ0,630.38 

$27,395.00 

US005544 

DAlE ll/JB,'2021 
MH DD VYW 

,□ ,a,~l,.l:,'IE,01:il' L,C 

2024-11-26 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
UO~i615 

.a.cue :d!EATATOIJO>-O 
T 1•C~l5ol~:;6'' i';(~0:,)5,4(,◄ 178 

Ch #:5477 

~- H11ndntd Pi tty Sl!~rn lho!Hlnd Oolllri Ind NCI Cmti 

C<llllflntFinonciol · ' -. 

8ox4Z◄ 51 

~•fl • ..,~--4U 9' 
USA 

$957,000.00 

()<I. 7 US005477 

ll!IY.'2024 

$9S7,D0().00 

!.S.UtJLL&HS 

~ "f'AO..<l> ' UJ<: 

°hll~(' _ _, 
F" 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-26 Ch #:5478 $947,000.00 

8UNWOLC> FARMS •
c.11o.,11.Hw,11,AIIOJII• 
l-,1,li ◄ •urn'P.Y US005478 

"'""" ACME ,l..aERTATOM:lAC 
T 1l"'t'"'"•)lltl r :mita_,,. 

~ ~Kl . .,,. ~ ~ O..n. ant Jl11C-1 

CQn1f1HtFi'10l1'1CII 

&c,,c42◄ !1 

Ma411t• M." !t00l'-AZ49 
USA 

~~~G ... •.•• ·~• •• 

l\fl!).'21124 

; 9.41,00000 

'J~l.1",,:.1.A1-1:; 

, SJtiWOlti,•~~ 

1-'t.H ~

1 
u!a;.cccUHr 

2024-11-26 Ch #:5480 $925 000.00 
. , 

SUNWOI.D FARMS . •~it;~·.- US0054BO 
"'""" AO.!!, •l&f.flT.-Tur.-u•u 

T :<dJ "°4 lllll~ " : (lft3i ~6~1'9 

Nln•Hundrl!dT.,,.nr,-fMllltouMnd Doli.r..and H11 CS!tl 

Co111p1u F1ra1m11f • • 

e .... ◄2◄'11 

AbilrGto MN 56002-42◄9 

u .... 

"'00 51.,ilO•• 1:c 301'1••□ 3 □,: 

lli'l9-"2024 

$ 'i12S,D0000 

Ul!I OOIU.JI~ 

~IA'tY,~L;.F,LlhJS 

l\°J~ ~ACC:OU~T 

PE~ C ===-----
a.Oi.OHl.,E, 1H, □ q.., a.s i"00'H'500000"" 

__J 

2024-11-26 Chq#:5482 $740,000.00 

"' ·~ ..... ., 

SUNWOlD FARMS - -~~Ml,.~:..- ~ .... US005482 
oo.-i!i6 -

t.CloOE, Al@ERT ... TOM:l>,C 
r . 1•0JJ 04t ~e••. I'"; r£0~l°"'G••1ro 

~'" HYIIO",d fony TIIDLlmld Dol m.,d No G,,,m 

Cor11ptt~ ~i.wKJol , 

llolf4249 

Mankalo MN !16002·412'19 
USA 

C,t..~fl;l'll f 

11/19/202♦ 

S 7◄0,000.00 

\:S DOt~S 

• Sl.#N.V.O~•'IIJ:I 

"llll~..,,.,.,.. 
::-::.:::::!E:=::====---

~o~o&zi.,qi;ociu• lt5 •' □ 0?'4000000," 

- - , -· __J 

2024-11-27 Chq#:5485 $945,000.00 

.... v 

SUNWOLD FAFlMS 
IIOX251:i 

A..:M ~, ... ll~HU,T(IM J.IC' 
T: 1<1D):•!>l"t;-""1'il f;f<W:J)IUS-.1H 

NlnaHundrrd Fvty fl'l•ThiN11nd ~r, ,r.c1 No~ 

C1;1.,pnrF1~lal 
8ox4249 

USA 

US0054B5 

11.'2.Df?Olt 

S 945,000.00 

'. I•• Ut ,X.~•R$ 

•~111,~ 

rtn: --'"""'k-"l}i'\'~-'-"_"_ • .,,_,. ___ _ 

2024-11-26 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ec;,c2se 

M:M~. Al.J!mTATmJOAa 
~!•031 .. 5-ll!,a F:i•:O)Sol6-41?D 

2657 

Page: 24 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Chq#:5479 $931,000.00 

* 
f'.-.♦ •"U-1,ujM US005479 -'-' "--• I H 
CL1 ... t. M!lf U t 

Jl/191!024 

NMHUl"dlt-d'lti""Otlt-~i311d O~W,Md~Ctffl 

Olmpur finonoill.l 

'931.00000 

··-lk,.lc42'4!i1 

USA 

• ._""°'''UVII • 
~ ~ 
... .. c.-.,__ _ ___ __ _ 

•·□□ s1.1q•• •:030;1q, .. a301: 

2024-11-26 ChQ#:5481 $900 000.00 

SU~WOLO FARMS . • =-=u1~!.1""-· US0D54S1 
DOX1QC. ' ~~·""*°' Aet,tl,.\JIERTA10Wa.\:l 

T: ~~~-lOle_ r('l(X)J~l}O ll/l9/l014 

NINHl.l"drff ThNHM co,ar~tndNOClnt!. $900,0CIOM 

Compu.-Fir¥1'1(11tl ' 

llo.ic'4Z49 
Morik11to MN !'.16002.-412◄~ 

UOA 

US .:r.:~LAH~ 

Sl;\WOl.:)f>,1111!, 

~, LGMZOU\I 

P&i.:-;: <::...::::::::!!~= =::::,--

2024-11-27 Chq#:5484 

SUNWOLD FARMS .. <-.-•un,,.,""~ 
-•-t-,n l1,1,o 

" l!UI<~ c~ .-. ..,. •. ,, 
lt.C'IIE AL0ERTt.TOMO.\U 

T, \,n,1~0:1111"', F ,~~,~6-~·ro 

Hlr\rH~nd•l!'d '11ty ~ .. htTh!!,U),11\G oa.n,r..,nd Hac.n11 

l:'4,vp•rFlfu\dol 
S.x 4Z◄9 

$958,000.00 

ol\~ US005484 

llll0!20;.& 

51JSlOOO.OO 

US~$ 

si.,IKllDf,UWO 

~to.MN 56002-◄2◄9 

USA 
PER ~ ~~.O:ll'ltllU 

2024-11-27 

SUNWDLD FARMS ........ 
.-,.Cl,l!::. 1\1.BERTATtJ~•uau 

'T, 1•M1,.._:wi~. J j..r.,;i,,.,,17a 

Ch #:5486 

iifii ■ HuNh!dT-nf'jlNIMT~ Df«ar1 "1d~C'111' 

"1111p11rl'ino,i<lol . ' • 
&x4Z49 , 

Manko to MN 56002·◄249 

USA 

,1:.1tr 

$929,000.00 

US005486 

S 9)9.000.00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-27 

.., 

• su~cl.0 FAJu1s. 
~)(~~ 

ACME , aL[1t:.Hllll::l.10A0 

r '"""' ~' Mlll F :◄o~)~&-411~ 

COmpeu F"r.atl(kll 

lolC4249 
Mankato MN !i600Z-424-9 

USA 

2024-11-27 

SVNWOLO FARMS 
O.JXH5 

M.Ut..Jol.llttOA1:ll'OM 
, ~ ; 1~36lllff4lli5A6•U1S 

Chq#:5487 

Chq#:5483 

Mi"" Hundr..d s,invS.wn Tho~nnd Oollu1 uld Nci c.n,.,. 

Gc:impeu finoochd 

ilM ◄249 

~ U #N =,&902"-..4 l d 
U$A 

2024-11-27 Chq#:5411 

$916,000.00 

US0054B7 

IJl:?0i1:l):?4 

S !U6,000.00 

U t l'ICUUt 

~~~!;_:r"'s 
PUl A"V\ 
t'Ut r!, 

$967,000.00 

US005483 

lli20l202~ 

S 96i,OOODO 

U.S. DCLL.AAS 

l>~NWUIOMNMS 

""'"""' 
"" __3h~ 
l'i~ C-e 

$92,174.2~ 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BO~~U 

"C:\'f"fJ.'IFFITAln':,Jo.:J 

•~!~~;-1e.1 ... US005◄ 11 
r..lJ {.'lll-~ta'l4 

I ~(i 'l)~◄~JdlH •:\;W.Oi~ .. :;..~fn, 

"''Nlnet-/-t,..OIICJ&andor.ehLlncr,d.se•anl,· lcLl"On.:125/10,'I 

P.10011111 Qoll11 ~r.d ftta 
POBoo u 
P,ttk.oJ(lfl SO USA 
5?'Jt,(, 

2024-11-28 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
e::,x2ee 

,t,C,r.,~,AU>l:J<: •,t,TllJJI0,1,,0 
T:,; .. ro.e,,~,s F· t~L-:!1-•PU 

Ca11;11urF-iol 
8oJC4249 

Mot1bto MN. 5600l-l!Z49 

us• 

Ch #:5493 

DATE 1 l/lB,'202~ 
r1~0D VY-

us "'(llU.R~ 
.., ... w»rllll4 

JU-"\,'. ,,__, -
/1_ .1 • 

$797,000.00 

tfi1 US005493 

ll.'2lf21l24 

S 1'11,000.00 

2024-11-27 

&UNWOLD FARMS 
~ICZet 

At:,..__"UR:.H"A•,:,'.1C•A~ 
T: t<&OO!W-3~1 Ftfro:~"64119 

2658 
Page: 25 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Ch #:5488 $785 000.00 

US0OS488 

s-ant1und1ed£idi:Yf""'•ThouW"III Da1W111r>d NoCf,fln 

C01ftillr'l'lnancliil 

t ?AS,OOD,00 

US OOLL,J.AO 

&ll4Z◄9 

N,Ml.uoMH 5t,DQZ,U49 

U5A 

2024-11-27 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
olCx:;61', 

.-c~•5.l>.:!CRTATGI.I 0.\11 
• :..,,. .... ,, ';.<ol~f" 

ParkstcnG1?J.1,1,11t1Feed 
t'C-BotlJ 
Pllf~lllfl SC lJS,'\ 

""" 

2024-11-28 

SUNWOLO FAAMS 
soxm 

•Ct.1CAl!iC.nT.r..T11M11Ar.• 
T t,03;!-llllll! F:(.03),M~•11,, 

Chq#:5412 

Chq#:5476 

Sill Hund111d FiltHn Tha.1.iand 001111.1. ,~d Na Canl..i 

CO!ni;t.rflllll'I.Crol 

!IM;-U19 

USA 

2024-11-28 Cha#:5492 

$88,270.99 

US005412 

CA.TE 11}18/202"1 
Hl'ICO't'rn 

,Uf89,27t')C)') 

$615,000.00 

US005476 

11/ll.'20'.:4 

, 61to1m.oo 

US. OOUNIS 

"" ~\\~·~~~ 
•r111 Cct: 

$859,000.00 

. • ' 5UNWOUJfNIMS 
' ~ i.t d -

-~•Hf'l llll~K 

0 .. ,, lltf "1 
US005492 

"t"Ml:, AIRf'IOAT(;U0A0 
T: 1,D:1110:11111a 1'14:ll).Wf; ,1!,0 

Cu111p1erf'inanc1al 

Box4Z49 

Mankafa w.l 56002-42:◄9 

us• 

lli21,':c>?-l 

IS9,000.<J0 

L:l'i.001,1,.&N 

!tl.W•IOL!lh•u!, 

~~=~LM 

... ----<-'\'=F-----­
Pli'I Cc 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-28 Chq#:5491 

, • ~woLD FARMS 
t,;Jl(i';;I 

iC')£.AL8EFl1.LT~~O 
I <•l:JJ M5 :MIO ~ 4•0~)~~◄ 1l9 

S,U.J J'WII M~•r; fklf~-N~11NN!let,11, 

Cffl~uf,Ml\ct0I 
&.o,r:'IZ451 

Mon~atQ MN 56002 ... 2◄ §1 

VSA 

2024-11-28 Chq#:5489 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
ettoar.,t,M-C"t .. DOHol 
~-◄ ~IP'FnAw 

""'"' l,Cl,IE,lUIE;:n41CMDAb 
'f!( .. 3J 115 HII f. ,'.'(>J~l79 

li111\\H~ni;lr..dN1n1tyS-nlllll\.l:E:1nd' Dollln.lll'liCINl)C111G 

Compr,r:rfinat'll:iol 
Bm:4249 

~-4,lt,I ~-C149 

V5A 

"'"""""" ..... '"" '" , 

2024-11-28 Chq#:5473 

Si..lWOLD FARMS 
eox:n~ 

"Ct.1£.AL8ER1,t,l,'.)l,10',CJ 
':". AOll:W&-~~111 t' 1Acll:,!l•( ◄ ll'~ 

t,;n, H1'f1dtcd ~t Thwwnd Dolm 111:INoCtftU 

GOf1111CCrFi1101mol 

$864,000.00 

US005491 

ll,"2\12014 

S 164,00000 

$897 000.00 

US005489 

llnl/20?4 

s, 197,000.<JO 

ua DOLLIIAij 

$909,000.00 

US005473 

11.'ll-'20:?~ 

$909,000.00 

l $ C:OI..I.Jlk2 
Rc.i.:'4249 

u ... 
'4.~ ~,:;=~lU! 

2024-11-28 

SUNWOLC FARMS 
UQX266 • 

AtJ.EAlSEA'IA-C\10-IC 
T(41Xl;6•1)f;ll,F (t0:J:6.t641'19 

Chq#:5475 

t11htH..,nclred rift'ilThr .. lhouHnd Dcll•r•-clNo°""' 

Coinpcir Fin:widol 
9olr<IIIZ49 

Morialo MN 56002-4249 

VSA 

$853,000.0Q 

US005475 

SBSJ,000.00 

2659 

Page: 26 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

2024-11-28 Chq#:5490 

• ~ ,: • &~t~RMS 

PAV 

ACM!:, ,.LBERTATUMlAU 
1' r,:'<'l,-$4,:MI,~ r,1.am)!..r.u19 

Eiahrft~rl!dEiihtvllr1•ll'lu11An41 Do11n111d~urr\J 

Coff,pt.vF
0

11VKi::J 
8a,itH9 

$883,000.00 

US005490 

s ISJ,00000 

"'""'-"" 
~--c~o,.-rv,,:. 

M~tq M~ !5~00i?•42<1119 
USA 

~•-a1:~~~-'I>,-~-~_-____ _ 

LOlOL~l.,SitLOlli .. &.S ... ooea~OOCOOI" 

2024-11-28 Ch #:5472 

.. , • SUNWOLD F4RMS *
·~ •l"\•-• U~K 
w, .. 1w111 .. 
~~ •l • u;i,,11, . • 

"' ,~ 
"""" " 

lt-J12BE 
J.CMf, Mm.11TA llMO.-.:, 

T: (• lt.lJ ,..,:.~•1. c, !<U'll~•1i,> 

Hint Nundu1d Nm~lttn ll'ICNSll'ld Doll-rt •nd N0C:1nh 

CompeerF~clol 

Boic4Z49 
._wl'M..., se,c;ot.•z-c~ 
UM 

2024-11-28 Chq#:5474 

" .~ tlUNWOLD FARM$ 
• ' 60X26G 

•:..~rl\i:~- ...... 
'-CP,11["1.SERTAlDMcu.J 

,. !40JJ4•1J!:IISF,(•001s-<e◄ 1n 

H'mNLWdo'-.lfowl~rid Dt>b"•..,MINDC.nu 

Cllf:llf..,fl'Ufteta! 

8M4Z~9 
• ' 

All:ltt .. m.J,IN !li«IOl•ofl-41' 
vs, 

,~ .,.,,.11 

2024-11-30 Chq#:5499 

stJNWOLD FAAMS 

'°'"' olCME. M.efRlA TCM l!At 
Tl.t<O;$,(l~lf f':fl0))50••7t 

N.,, Huncired l'G"ry 51~ 'M'IO,n1~ Da'lus and Net C.na 

CG,i,fwF.,cl'ICICII 

8olC'4Z451 
~11111'irto WJ 56002-'1249 
VSA 

$919,000.00 

o</6 US005472 

IIJll,':112-' 

S!H9,000,00 

$904,000.00 

US005474 

IJ!l8l2024 

S9'J4,l'OO.OII 

u, DaJ.,lG~ 

$946,000.00 

ol\l\ US005499 

ll:'25!2014 

1946,000.00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-30 Cha#:5500 

"\ " SUNWOLD FAAMS 
•, • B0>:2'&6 

• f~~?:!~ ...... , .. 
,~G,1,/1• . .. r.·d• ,1, 

•CM~ •LSrrn.-. TI:M o.i,o 
, l"-f'.I) ,11,.TI!lt F: i«.U)~6◄ 119 

. ' 
PAV 

lill'f ~ 1.trJ11ff.t~~w"40Cll,fn,Wlf4~ 

Ca111p,Hl'Fi""""'1al ' 

60•42◄9 ~ 
M.lnkato.MN 56002--4249 

USA 

2024-11-30 Ch #:5502 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FARMS -~~=:"MIU 

'°""" ACMC. ALOC~TA •~Oil!! 
T:140')!$<46Jtll! t-; :«c)5"6CIN 

Nln1Hundr1!dTwerdyOn•lh0u1,1nd Dol•111ndH11Cent1 

c~111pci,rf1rim,.c1al 

Sox ◄2◄9 

~,.,, - .1, .. ,, . 

$936 000.00 

usoossoo 

1936.00000 

$921 000.00 

US005502 

ll-~,:'lO~ol 

5921 ,000(10 

Uli~lL,,l,Rt 

!,1,\ll'IOt.:~11.~1.1.~ 

~ WAU.~'1 

'" ~· ~~-l~.-------vs. 

2024-11-30 Chq#:5504 $766,000.00 

5UNWOLCI FARMS •
~•t.u,.,. • .,. 

._ 1111• l ., .. US005504 
IM)!r.'.~l'ft 

ACME, ~LttE'IT"'.(-'.,Oi:.<J 
ti !~Dli lolt1 ~n111, r ,,en: n•! <11,s, 

~nfNndr~S.atySKll',Dlllllnd Doll111NHo~t, 

CIH!lpCU'Fwrciol 
8P4Z49 
MG-ikalo MN !16()02-42◄9 

USA 

"'□□ ss□ :a.1.- 1:0101q ... o;o,: 

C.•HU'tj,fl)f.-, 

Jlt':2l,'.!024 

S766,000.00 

• SJN',',nDf.fJU.!~ 
•. us~ 

'"' -~ "'"''\ _____ _ ~ . ... 

2024-11-30 Ch #:5495 $912 000.00 

.. 
-~ ...... ,,, 

N(n1 Hlfi:lred T'M!h>t Thou~l'lld M&fl .-.d ffoOlntS 

Coiapeerfirtmcial 
(lol(4249 

Miink~to MN 5bOOZ-4i!◄9 
USA 

US005495 

11m1201, 

!Qll ,00000 

us I.JOLL>WS 

9..,,,.,,.0LO ,,.,._.S 
~ .. . us.-cco..,,1 

"' --..... -1 ... ==""--------

2024-11-30 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
l!U:(;!~6 

,\Cll'E >,.IIERT .. T~r~ Q.1.0 
0 :,tW)li,llf,~'lll t- 1 (l:t:I) S4+◄178 

2660 

Page: 27 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Cha#:5501 $928 000.00 

usoosso, 

NV'olHIRlm!Tftntv[lf,htTho.slNd Ooll1rs1ndfrf0Cenu 

C01'11pW"il-inait:1a1 

S9l&.<>Oo.oo 

US.:JQ.IJM; 

llox' ◄ H9 

Manl!G1o MN 5600i·4l'419 
U$.< ,.. ~~ 

~11, c., 

Ii':'~~ 

2024-11-30 Cha#:5503 

SUNWOLD FARM$ • 
CM-,111.'L1,..,_ 
IIU,·•5l~•t~I,_ 

"""'" .. • (.o\•..- Nl»11o 
AC\IE.AIJ!ER1AT,:,YOl,O 

T;{a(.lj!>-&Me1,r..m;5'W!,U7fl 

Nint l'~n,,,•• PIM""• ~ .... ,~._,(t,\t\ 

Ccmpirr frlllnclc:II • • "' 
Bol( ◄;!.49 

$903 000.00 

US005503 

l lt2S!l0'.t:4 

~903,00000 

Ul(lr.U,,LI,) 

~"'11.t'I I• .. 
U.-..Nt,........., "600l..fl,◄9 

u•• 
,u. ~\lt "";.;o.."' 

- d/1 

2024-11-30 Chq#:5494 

SVNwOLD FARMS . -~~!!i:-:---001(2(,6 
At:Ml:,Al.111:.Hl•IOM.:i.t., 

T· (tC31~8Ml8 f :.oCl!!~~t.•11t• 

Nino Hlll'ldr1d ~ 1Ne-en thou,;nd Doll1ri •rid Na C'.entJ 

Compcu Fincw.iol 
Ba•- ◄Z49 

$918,000.00 

6'1D 
US005494 

11'?2•'20:?.-t 

5911,0tJOGO 

USl.11.:1..N-S 

. ~ ran,: 

... ~"'i: ---
"" 

2024-11-30 Cha#:5496 

• \. SUNWOLD FARMS 

'°'"' ,\CMC: M.DC:'11~To•HlAJ 
l : .. tJj)tf:11111 ~. :-o)l,._11,-,,11n 

MN',.,._td Jru lt:IIIUl'O OcNn,11o•uCit.!9:1 

c-p..-Fll"llnc,o.J 
bo:-4249 
ManiuitD .w,.J 56002-4?49 

USA 

• ~::r,•,~:""'...,., 
e,..,w,.,,.,""' ... 

$904,000.00 

US005496 

S~,000.GO 

l.SOOI.~ 
~•":.·, ....... ~~:.=-



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-11-30 

; • SUNWOLD FARMS 
' B0112~6 • 

ol.(:t,11' .01P.FF.T.,ls)MQAJ 
T:l \'O)!l'f,.~111, F(!OOl6d .... 17!1 

Chq#:5497 $890,000.00 

US005497 

11!22/2024 

flll,f,t Hundr1d Nm"¥ Thauwltld Cbll,u:t: 1~ No C°.l"tlti; $ ll'l0,000.00 

Compurri1111ndal •' -
Ba•42.ll!I • 

IJ.anka.taMf,J 5600,2-.42-49 
USA 

2024-11-02 

,.., 

SUNWOLD FARl.1S LTD~ 
IQ(r­

AC~1F.,All'l~TAT(lMIUn 
T (lllilSll>JnLr, P: f,lb~I 5'6-t'79 

2024-11-13 

PAY 

• SUNWOLD FARMS L1D. 
BOXHdo 

~E.ALBEAfATWIIAQ 
T· (61TIJ 5'G•191B F:(-<03) 5◄ G ◄ ~7i 

Sh11rpa's Tn.itking Lid, 
POb7 
r.iusan AB 
T1l1 ,rn 

;,.5 DOLL>RS 

Sl.Wf'i0..DU~IJ5 

-~~~~1=""=~'=""' :::::::= 
PEA ~ ,.-

Chq#:1403 $1,319.15 

001•03 

CATE 10/24/2024 
•v,i DO YYY'i 

••tt,319.15 

Chq#:1404 $1,270.50 

0 :::::..~M« , 001,;°"' 
C.\.:ii..'1'1"11ar.J11•, 

DATE 10/24/2024 
H~ 00 V'fYV 

2024-11-30 

SUNWOLDFARMS 
eo;ic~,;; 

a:;;Mc•LEICRlA-i;"J~ 
'1: i'0~1~l81Q F110l;!4(°"'1tD 

2661 

Page: 28 of 28 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 30NOV2024 

Chq#:5498 $776,000.00 

-~~'-l":i"a1!"" '- US005498 
,t,,.c.,,(<~A1•• , .., • 

lli:!212024 

FAY ~~, 4,_.,.,r,-? Tk~ Dllll.f1.....0ft.l>C.-~ 

c.o....,eerP-mncial 

$776,000.00 

Ba>e42'4Sl 

Mon~~°' MN 515002-42,4SI 
USA 

2024-11-02 

SUN.WOLD FARMS LTD, 

''""' ...c,1E.AUJC"IT~1QII:~ 
T 1403}5A!!-3al6 1- llO'J)Solti-4119 

·""ThreehuOOrod si,,,tn~n.ind 59(10:. 

Blue Mountain Pcwe1 

:~~~,.. 
T1T 1B2 

Eio "lo,5-~ 

2024-11-28 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 

'°"" AGME. Al.tl~Hll\1[:!A~ 
T (40Jl.'Wti ,1a11;. f !~OO;~-.J"IJ;j 

---J'wohundrcd fin1?1mana 2!.t 10) 

Ch #:1402 
... ~ .... ..,,u..,,s,, ... _ 

""'-<lvn~.,.u•1r 

$316.59 

DATE 10l2◄f2024 
l'itC bb 'N'fY 

no1.Ans 

a-a.o ,.-:: 

0014021 

'"' 1.),1'~ 
PEl'I Q,•,--_ 

Chq#:1401 

* ow••w•n•~•~• 
C•\(l..n•.~OT'_...,., 

$215.25 

oai.0,1 

DATE 10.-24/2024 I 
""D:> l'l'•'I' 

"'"215.25 

DOI . ~ 

SUNWOljFlt.~ 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM 0A0 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No. of cheque images: 152 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

DEC 01 Balance Forward 276,145.94 
DE.c 02 ... c 'tieQLie (5epoSii ••••. ·--· ..... - ···-··· _.. ••• ••• ...- .. ·- •·- --••· ••.. ...... - 948Jxf0.0o 1 ,22~4. f45.94 

2662 

DEC0_2 _,,. Cheque_Deposit _ _ .. _ . ___ .. _ __ ... _ ... 941 ,000.00 2,165,145.94 
D~C92 .. _ Cheq_ue_9~E.0.~.lt ___ .. _ __ _ __________ .... 938,066:oo.. ·-·:{103,145:94 . 
DEC 02 _ Cheque Deposit _____________ ,,_,_ ... _ ...................... --- -- -··· ·------- 924,000.00 - 4,027145.94 
D_E=C 0L Ch~que D_!P-_~it_ ___ , ... .......... ... .. --............ ............ - ... _ _ .. .. 9 18,000.00 • ··-(945,145.94 
DEC 02 Cheque Deposit ----· 782,000.00 5,727,145.94 
DECO? ___ Cheque_Dee_osit ·----~-------.......... ~--.. - .. _ .. _ _ 92a;6O1Io'tf ... ·- ·6,655,145.94-
!?.~C p3_,.. g_~g~D-~P.-~~lt ... - .. ,_ ----· -__ ::::S,!3.;9.~oJo.:~ :: .... t ;~~~; 14~:~:t 

g~g ~~ - g~::~: g:~~::: -=-=--.. _ .. :::=~:~-··:::::::::::~=::==::::::~·:::::::::::~::::~:: .. ·:::: ·-:~·•:=:~~- ~~;:~~~:~~-... ~ -~:~~-f:-~!;:~}-
QE<2_9~ .. - - C..~~que Q~e,1;>~,i,~---- __ ,,_ .. _, ........................ _ ... .... _,_ .. __ ,............ ... ~9-~,.Q00.00 9,924,145.94 
DEC.03 ........ _ ... C~eque_Cleared _ .. _, .. _, .... _ ... ___ .. __ .,____ 931 ,000.00- __ _ __ .. __ 8,~9~,14.§_. 94 .. 
, .. - -..... ... . . .. Cheque Numbe_r 5509 ____ .. ___ .. _ .. _ _ __ _ _ ________ -· __ _ 
DEC 03 ...... .. Cheque Cleared ____ ... , ....... _... .... 948,000.00- ..... _ .. _ ........ _ ... .. - ... ...... --.... -... 8,045,145.94 
DEC:_

03 
Che9ue Number 5508 __ __ .. ______ . . 

- -· _ _ Chey:iue Clea.red -~ ___ _ ___ ... _, ___ .-..... 958,000.00- ........... - .. - .. --.. - ....... ______ ...... 7 087 145.94 
IfEC03 .Cheque_ Number_5507 __ .... , ....... _ ... ,_ ................ --.. -·----=c-c-::=-=-=-=--------

.. _ _gh~~~ C_!~~~~~ _.... ... ... . .......... _, ..... - ..... __ _ ,, ... _ .. ___ 964 ,000 . .Q9~ 6,123,145.94 
DEC 

03 
...... _ ... Cheque Number 5506 .. _ .. _ .. - ... - . ·- ___ ... 

Cheque Cleared _ .. _ _ __ __ --... . ...... . .. 4,039.53- ~ ,,_ ... - ............ _ ... ............. --~'-1 .. 19,196.41_ 
Cheq':!_e Number 5658 _ _ _ ___ _ _ -·-·-·---
g_~-~ -~~-9.!eared .. . ........ - .... _ .................................... _ .. _ .. _ .... ~i.?48.20- ___ 6, 115~.55_!!.21_ __ 
Cheque Number 5545 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it al the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
DEC03 ·-£.~e.que .. Cle<!!:e_d 

Che ue Number 5546 
fiEc 03 ·c hequeeieared . •• ··-·-··- - ··· _-:=_:=::=-· -

Withdrawals($) 
6,979.44'-. __ 

978,000.00-. 

2663 

Page: 2 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

··················-············-···-····- 5,130,578.77 . 

pEc 0 3 ~- ···-~~~~= .~~~~~~ .~
5
_
9
_
5

·_--_··-~·- -····- -· .. .. • _ .. 611 _.000.00- .. _:: ::._::: ·:::=:::::::::::=:::_:::.:=:::_... 4.4s~fs1·8. 11 .. 
····--"·· _ ........... Cheque. Number. 551 o .. ·-····-"· -·····--····-·-·-·•--·-·-
DEC 04··-· ..... cheque.Deposit ... -··•···•·-·---· ···--·---·-----
DEC 04 ····-··-·Che9.ue Deposit.-···········-···­

771,000.00 5,230,578.77 
855,000.00 6,085,578.77 

pEc 04 _ _ C:_!:1!9.1:!~ D_e,eosit _ ·-··· - ··-· ~ .. _ 
DEC 04 _···-···- Cheque Deposit ·····-------·------- _ ..... ···-
DEC. 04 _,.·-···- Cheque.Deposit ...................... -·· .. ·-·····- -"-·---- · ·-··· 
DEC 04 .......... Che51ue.Cleared ....... ·-··-··"·-.. -·---·-·-·-···· _ 29 147.5.;;..o;;... .. __ 

866,000.00 6,951,578.77 
887,000.00 7,838,578.77 
896,000.00 ' 8,734,578.77 

__ -···- .. - 8,705,431.27 

.. -········,,--........... cheque.Number 5660 ......... ....... . __ ,_.. _ .. _ __ 
pEC 04 C.!:~!l':!e .Cleare.~. ··-- _ _ _ _ _ _ - ··- -........ 97,042:.94.. -··--··· _ .,. . .... ~.&08,389.2~ _ 
___ __ _ _f,~~9.ue Numb~ 5413 __ -------· ··-·- ·--· ____ -··-••-·····-··-····---· ·----
DEC 04 Cheque Cleared .................... -·--··-··-·-··-··-"-·--· ..... -· .76,815.26- . ---·· ··- ---··· 8,531 ,573.97 _ 
··- - ·· .. Cheg_u.~ N~mb~r 541.4. . ...... ... . ........ _. ..... .. ..... ····-· ... ···- ·-·-
DEC 05 Cheque Dee_osit -··--··-······ - ··············-··-.. -·. -··· .. -···-· .......... ___ 843,000.00 9,374,573.97 
DECOS Che ue De osit ___ ___ 837,000.00 10,211 ,573.97 
DEC 05 _ cheque Deposit ._ ·- .. --__ .____ ________ _828,boo.oif .... - 1 {039:s1i ~j'7" 

DEC.OS_ Cheque DeJ!OSit . ..... ..................... ·--··-··-"···-·-··-· .. · .. ·.................... . .. _,. ... _ .. -···· -··-- .... 820,000.00 .. _11 ,_~§~1§73:~1.. 
DE.~_P..~ -··· C,:he ue q ePE.s.i.t __ .... _, ... _, -··· ,._,, ····"-··-· ... - ... - .............. _. ··-··" ..... . ··~·· 6_?21.90Q.(l9 12,531,573.97 
DEC 05 Cheque Cleared 895,000.00- ... ff]35·573.97 · 
.. -·-··- .......... ,-c~.~~ .. N~.mb~r 5523 __ ___ • 
DEC 05 ... ,. Cheque Cleared - ··- ·-··-____ _ 888,000.0~:._ __ • __ 

Cheque Number 5524 
P..s£..QL. C,:he,9.ue Cl~~re.~ --· .. _ ... .,_ .... ···-······ ...... ..... _ .. _ .... _ .. . , ~57,00_9.9_0. _ _____ ._ ,,. __ 
_ ··-·-···~-Cheque .. Number 5513 .. -··· -·····-·· .. ,, ........................ .......... ·-·····-········- -···-········ ... __ 
DEC os .. _ ...... Cheque.Cleared -·· -·-·-· ________ 753,000.00· _ ___ _ 

-□ E·t as" ..... ~~=~~:·~~:~:~ .~~~~· ··-·~-- - ~::=::=-········-·····- 8so.oo_;_o.,.c.o..c.o_- ---·······-···-·· .. ·--··· 8,288,573.9:r-

• · ··- Ches ue Number 5514 ,_ .... ~. 864,000.00- ~ 7,424 573.97 
DEC 05 Cheque Cleared ···- ... --··-······. .... . .................... ···-··············-·······-··-··· __ ., __ _ 
- - - ·- - - .. _.ctieque .r,:iumber·s51.2 ...... - .,__ _____ -··-·· 
PE.9 Q.s ........ _ .. C.::.~e_g~.~ .. c.1~.~!e.~. _.,. , ... - _.. . .. _ 876,ooo.oo- ··- _ 
.. .... . ........ _ .. _.Cheque.Number 5511 
f?EC 05 ~ .. 9.1:!~ C:.I~a!.ed . _ __ -··· - ·· .. •••••-••.,-• • 32,838,63• U-•••-•-• •-•• -•-•••-•••.,•-• "••••6,515,735,34" 

Cheque Number 5547 
o E·ccYs_ . - chegueeTearecJ ... - ..... _ .............. ··--· .. -··· ··-· .,_. •• _ __ ·941:000 .00~ --·-·····-.. ·--··· ·-····-····-·::=-=·-s·:sss.1J5~34 • 

Cheque Number 5516 
6Ec os ··•···· • ·checi"ij·e·cieiireif ••••••••••••• •• •• ·- ... ...... - •••• • • -- ••••• . ... 938,ooo.oo- _ .. 

··--······· .. ······ ............ ·······•··• 4,630,735.34 .. 

6Ecos 
············· •·····. 

Cheque Number 5517 
Cheque Cleared 
Cheque Number 5518 

DEC 05 Cheque Cleared 
.... , . ·- _.Cheque Number 5519 
DEC 05 ...... _.Cheque.Cleared __ 
... .. ...... ... ,,_ .. g_he~ .Nl;l.!!1~~!-~~.?0 .... 
DEC 05 Cheque Cleared 
' · • • Che ue Number 5521 -···- ·· - -

.... ... 3,699,735,34 .. 

922,000.00- --·•-·----

f)§C ~ Cheque Cleared ___ ._ • . ·····-·· - •• ~ ... --:: ____ ·--··-· ....... 909,000.00- ...... ~··-····:::::::::.--··- ··-·- ... 25,735.34 
Cheque Number 5522 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2664 

Page: 3 of30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

DEC 06 .. _ .. _Cheque Deposit ·-· ···-·- ___ 987,000.00 1,0~.?,?.~5_. ~_4 ... 
DEC 06 Che ue Deeosit ~------- --____________ 9.79))00.00 1,991 ,735.34 

... ••• • • -- 970,000.00 2,961 735.34 

g.i~~i _··~··g~~.i:~~liilt::"~::·=-=~ - -==::==-=:::~ :::~~::::::::~=:::::: .. =~~::~:.-~l.I[~~:]~= ... ::_~:~~t~;:;:~ 
P.~c .9.L __ q.~~~~.Pi3.P.9i;it___ ···· _ ·····--- ....... _.___ __ _ - -··· 758,ooo.oo 5,642,735.34 
DEC 06 Cheque Cleared ... ·--·· ......... -· ... ... ,_ .. _ _ ..... _. ___ 935,000.00- ___ __ -· 4,767, 735:34 
~··- "' . ...... -···- Che51ue Number.5550 ····---···-- _ . _ _ ___ . 
D~9..9.L .... C_~_!!~~e Cleared -··-·- _ --··-· .. -··-·· _ 4,047.00- .... , .. -·····- ·· ......... _ .. --·· 4? 03,688.34 
... . ... ·-·· Chequ~_~umb~ 5_6~ ----· -·---- .... .... ....... ......... . . 
DEC 06 ··- Cheque Cleared····--·· _ ....................... --.. ·-···-·-----·955,000.00- ............ ·· ·--· .. ······•··-··· . 3,748,688.34 
_ ···-··-· .. _.Che~ e Number.5548·····-·····-··· ... ... ,,_., ___ ... ___ _ 
DEC 06 Che ue Cleared 943,000.00-.... _._ ........ -· ·········- -·-·-.. ...... 2,805,688.34 

bE·c··"o"e .. _ •• -§~~~·~ ~~:·ree; 
5549 

·•, - - ··· _· - - - - 92°8,ooo.oo- ·- ... • ···-·····-·····- .... - •• -- _:··1,a11.~88.3:;r: 

,, __ ·-- ··-·- .. ···· ChvQU~ ~ mber 5551_ .......... --··-··-.. _.. .. ............. ·-···- __ .. • _ • 
pEc .P..~ _ Cheg.l:!.~ C_!e~ .~!l~.... . __ ,. .. _..... .... .. . .. - ....... ·- ..... ... .... .,_.... ?_?,7_,qoo.og:_ 

Ch~que Number 5553 
DEC 06 ... _ .... Che9ue Cleared -------·- .. 912,000.00- .. .... . . ---··-··---··· . -·· .. 2~8 •. ~.8~.34 
··-· --·--- ... -9.h~ .e N.!Jmb.~.r 5..552 _ ____ _ ____ ·- ·--- . . 
DEC. 09 ..... _ Cheq~e Del}osit _ ...... . .... ·-········---······-··---··------ 873,000.00 1,111 ,688.34 
_Q_EC 09 Cheg.~ De osit _ -···-··· - ·······... ..,------···- .... ·--····- ·- •-.. -·.-·-... __ ~61 !90...Q.qo 1,972,688.34 
qEC,09 .. Che9ue De~osit _ ........... - ... ·-··- .. - ..... - ......... _ .... ... - -- 844,000.00 2,816,688.34 
DEC _09 __ ... _. Cheque D~po~it ... __ ·- __ _ __ ..... __ -···- 820,000.00 3,636,688.34 
.!?.Eq_o9., ·-···-···g·~~qu~_Qe_eo~_l.t ....... ---- - ------ .... ·- . 7O4,0o'b.oo 4,340,688;34 
DEC 09 Che ue Cleared ___ - --. .!~~,P.9.Q:.oo-.. _, -·· _ 3,491 ,688.3~ 

Ch ue Number 5556 
DEC 09 - Cheque Cleared_ .. - ___ ··.-.:: ::::::=~~_ •• .,_ .. _ ... __ .8372.00_9.00-.. -_ ··-·-··-·····----···-·-.. ··-·2'654,688.34 
__ ... Cheque Number 5557.. . .... 
DEC 09 ··-· Cheque Cleared·- ···· ...... _ ________ 683,000.00--·---··-.. --.--.. -·····- ... ., .1,97_1,688.34 .. 
--.. - .. .. - ······Cheque.Number 5558 
DEC 09 __ Cheqµe Cleared __ ------ - - ····-····--· .. - 4,287.56~ .. ·- ···-··----- _ 1,967,400. 78 _ 
. .. - · .. ·-· ·- Cheque Number 5659 
Q..Ef 09_ Cheque. Cleared ..... ., ............. .. .. .. • 870,000.00-

- ··- ·--· .. Cheque.Number 5554 ,., ...... _ __ _ 
DEC. 09 ... __ Cheque. Cleared. ____ .... _ ................ _ - ·-· - 861.,000.00-...... -···-· ·- •-··-·"·- _ -· _ 236,400.78 
_ .. -······- Cheque. Number 5555 ··-- . • ..... ••. .• ·-··- .. ...... ... 7 95,000.00 1,031 :400.7(3" 
DEC.

1
0. • .. Cheguf:rOeposit - ··- -- - ---- 829,000.00 1,860,400.78 

DEC 1 o_ Cheque. Deposit ·-·--··· _ ............. _ .. _______ _ 
DEC 10.... Cheqµe Dee_osit ..... ·-·--· ...... , -·· ··-- .. - ·. 848,000.00 2,708,400.78 
DEC 10 Cheqµe. Deposit ............................ ·-·····- ·- ...... - .. ·a ·s4:aoo.OO . . --·- 3~562,•foo·.1a·· 
DEC 10 .... .,. Cheque D~posit .... -.. ··-.. ···-- ... 869,000.00 4,431,400.78 
.9._l::f .1 O. .. .... .. ·-~~.~~ .. 9 1eare~.- _ _ .. 738,000.oo .. .............. -··-····· --···-.. - _ 1_,693-,4_9.o • .z~ _ 

Cheque Number 5563 
DEc 10 ··-·chequec1eai-ed · • ••••••• • ·-··-· .. ····• ... ·-····· ··:.:: ............. 4,.12?.:~?.::... . 

==: ~=~-:c:iiegue "i~·umbedis·~~ • • ··:_ ::: ... =:::::::: .. ~:.:.·-··········- _4 ···--.r:>.1::g_ 1.\!. .. _ ... .f.~.!:l.9Y..E3. .Cleared .. _ .... _ -·-- ... -- __ §, §.~:.?.3.: ... _ . _ ............ ·--- ...... 3 •. ~~~.787.00_ 
. __ ... ... .. . Cheque Number 5662 ... ..--·---- . 
DEc .. 10 ............... Cheque Cleared ___ ·-···_ .. -··· ··-·····-·--- ·· -884,000.00-. ___ -·-·-- 2,798,787.00 

Ch~g~~Jiumber555~ ____ _ p$,.9Jo __ .fl'le~ _C\~req_ - ···· ____ ... _ ...... ·······-······-_ .... 872,0'oo.'bo: · 
Cheque Number 5560 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2665 

Page: 4 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

DEC.10···-·· Cheque.Cleared .. _ ........... _ .. --··- ... - .. - ..... ..... ..................... 866,000.00- .. _...... __ ........... ... 1,060,787.00 

bEc· 10 ... ••• g.~=~~i .. ~~:~; 5•
5
·~.1... ............ - _ ....... __ ... _ .. .. ...... - ............... - ... ....... a4b,oo□.oo- ··· - ---- 220,1a1.oo-

che ue Number 5562 ____ • .. -· .. • • .. •• -··-· .... 
DEC H -Cheq~e De _ osTt'"-= ... = _________ - ... - - 847,000.00 -·· _ 1,067,787.00 
DEC 11 . Che ue De~osit _ _ -·· - .. ··---- --- 'ifas,o"oo.bo 1,962,787.00 
DEC. 11 ---· Cheq~e De!}osit .... -------.. -.. - --.. - ..... - .... - .... ···-··--·" .... .. ... _.. ... 883,000.00 2,845,787.00 
DEC. 11 Ch~1;1e Dee_osit ····-· .. · .. ---... --.. - ... _ .. ,._,. -· ................ , .... - ......................................... _.. 875,000.00 • 3,720,787.00 
.I?..~~-:!_! Che u._~_gep.~~i~ __________ 856,000.00 4,576.J~.0_9 . 
,9,EC 1t ··- 9,he u1::_Q~o_~it _... ----=-~ ___ 744,000.00 5,320,787.00 
pEC 11 ~~~_g~_gle!!r.~E ... ·- _ ...... ........... } 47,000.00- ···- --- ................... _ ............... 4,573,787.00 . 

DEc 11 =.-:~~~~~ .. ~~~~;~ ~~~~·- ·---·-·-·--.. -- .. -· ....... soi;ooo.ob- •• .. ~::: ....................... - ............. ...... _ .... °J'.ss·i(iaYorf 
., .... ...................... .. ,.Cheque Number 5564 _,.. _________ _ 
Q.E.9.. 1 .. ~ . Cheque .g.!~ar.~2_ .. . .. __ ·----~- 901 ,000.00:_ 2,765,787.00 .. 
...... .. - .... - ... - .. - Cheque Number.5565 
DEC 11 Che ue Cleared 
... - cfieQue Numbef 5566 - - - -

.... _ --.. ·-• -· .... ..... 1J8~787.00 

DEC .. 1.1 .............. Cheque_Cleared. .... . .... _ ..... _ ..... _ .. _ ... _ ..... _. ____ .. B§.?.2.0Q9_.0_0_- _____ _ 1,020,781..00 _ 
_ ........ ... ...-...... Cheque Number 5567 ..... - .... - ... - .... ..... ., __ ., _ __ ....... - .. . 
DEC. 12 . .......... Cheque Dee_osit ........ - ...................... _ .... .. ....... - ... --.. 843,000.00 1,863 787.00 
DEC 12 . Che_gue De~osit .. - ···-··- _ 967,000.00 2,830,787.00 
DEC 12 Cheque g~e_osit .... _, ....... ___ -------.... - .. - ------ 973,000.00 3,803,787.00 
DEC 12 .......... Cheque Dee_osit ... ___ ............. - ................. - ...... .. .. ... _ ..... _ .. _., __ ·---· - ·- · 982,000.00 4,785,787.00 

g~g ~ ~ .. _::: .:g~;~~= g:~:~ ·-.... -·· .. -·::=:::~::~::=._::: :::=::~-~ .. :~:~~~::=- ·s32,ooo.oo- -·· 
987 

:o .. ~g:oo !{;gJ~ :~ ~ 
.. ~-- _CQ~9.':!~ Number,!557~--.. -
DEC 12 _ Ch!!9':Je Cleared .. --.. ·--· .. ___ _ ___ 763,000.00-
_ ...... _ ChequeNumber_5574_ ··----
!?~C !.~ .. - Cheg~.e C.(e~red_. ___ ,... ._,..... .. .. .. .. ........... - ........... _~q.21_?·4:~- ... ·-
.. ........... ___ Cheq':Je Number_5663 ....... - .... ................ -... .. . _ _ _ _ _ .. 
DEC 12_ .. ___ Ch~q~ Cleared ____ ___ 975,.Q.00 . ...c.O.c..O .. ___ ~----- __3,Q82,574.~'!_ . 
. . .... . ... _ ,_ Cheque Number 5569 _ .. _ .......... - •--s•----· 

!?_~f-~.?... . Cheque Cleared ··- .. _ .. ~~- ···-·· .. --.... - .... --.. ---·967 t000.00- ··--··--.. - ..... _..... ., _ __ __,2,,__1 _15,§74.:~ _ 

cfEc- 12 ___ g~;~: ~~~~:~· 55
~~-·=·=:::.~~=:: .. :::~::.~.=:~::.~:::·::::~::9s1::001raa- ::=.::=:·:-..... _ .. _ .. _ .. _ _ 1.!.154.~ 4.54 • 

.......... -............. .. .. ~.!!~':!.~~.!:!~-~~r-~57 .. 1 --· -.. ______ .. _ .. _. _____ _ 
DEC.12 ·- .Cheq~c;;1~red __ .... - ... __ ___ _ __ .. 952,000.00- .. _ _ ___ 2_02,571.54 

Cheque Number 5572 
_DEC 1~ .. - Ch.~_g~e De osit . ·--- 931 ,000.00 • . ~: 1,~.1fs7.4.54: 
f?EC 13 .... _ Che!J':18 De_Eosit • 948,000.00 2,081 ,574.54 
DEC.13 ... _ .. Cheque Deposit ...... ............. _ ..... --.. -·----- .... ·--·- _.... ___ 940,000.00 .... --.. - 3,021,574.54 _ 
DEC 13 _ Cheq~e. D~osit ... __ ... , ... -_ ....... - ... - .... _ .. ·---·--- ~37,000.00 3.~§.8,574:.~ _ 
DEC .13... ...Che5Jue D.:posit ........ - .. .. -... ___ 843,000.00 4,801 ,574.54 
DEC 13 ... -· Cheque_De~osit _ .. ______ _ __ ......... - .. _ 919,000.00 5,720,574.54 
!?..§~ .. J 3 ._ .. gh!:9':!.~ C.(~~rej _ .. _ ... _ _ .. _ _ .. ____ 886,000.00- .... - ... .... .. ............... -· .. _. :.( 834,574.:54 -

□-Ee :1:r::=-:= g~=~~=. ~~e~~~~~
579 

..... ~:::::::-::=:::::=:::~:::~:::~:~·::::::: .. ~·:::··=:::::=:::782:ciod:oo::-.. =.·= .. -.. _ .. ___ .... -- ... 4,052,574.54 _ 
··- ............... .Che9ue Number5580.- .......... - .. - .... ..... - ......... - ...... - ... - ..... - ............ , ........ - ... -........... ... __ .. __ .. , _ _ _ 
.l?. .. ~.c 13 CQ.~~ g~~m~-~- ... _ ... ·---- 5A46.00- __ ... _ .. _ .. __ .. _ ., __ 4..._04.111_28.54 . 

t\E·c 'fa- --·g~=~~= ~~~~~·5664 
.. _ - .. ·----- - 914~000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

-·--. 3\133,128 •. 54 •• 
(Continued, 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

.. .. -·· . .. , ... ......... Cheque Number 5576 ...... - ···········,. ... _ .. _ ........................ _ ...... _ ............................ ·~·--·•-·-•• 
DEC 13 Cheque Cleared --·-----------· 902,000.00-
-· ... .. .... Cheg_ue N~~ber 55?__7_ 
DEC 13 Cheg~~ Qiel!r~d _ _ ....... 893,600~00-

Che ue Number 5578 

2666 

Page: 5 of30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

___ 2,2~1. 128.54 

----~1,338, 128.54 .. 
.. , ______ ,__ ---- --- ... " ....... 
DEC 13 _.f .~ .ueC:::l~~red ..... _ ·•-·-----·---· -···-·923,000.00- ··--.. -··· -··· - - -···-··-i1.?.!.1?8 •. ?4 .. 
... . ....... ... .... ... Cheque Number 5575 ..... ·-·-··-.... ·-·--- __ -··-·-- .. ·--
.gE,9 .. 1.§.._.... ~he u~_D~~~!t .... ___ ___ 719,000.00 .. 1,131' 128.54 
DEC.16 __ _Che_g_ue.De11osit ___ 924,000.00 2,058,128.54 
DEC 16 Che ue De osit ____ 866,000.00 2,924,128.54 
6EC16. ·--·Cheq~e Deposit _·-·· ···-----·------ - 870:ooo-:Cfo - ·· ••••• 3)9.( 128:54 •• 

DEC 16. ···- .... Cheque D~ysit ....... __ ,,_._,, _____ ··---···- - ··--·· -····- .... _ ·- --·-·· 904,000.00 4,698,128.54 
_!?~~ .. 1.§.. ... . .. C.h.~g_u~._ge.po.~.i.t ....... ·•·~-- 913,000.00-··· 5,6ff128.54 
DEC .. 16 _·-· · g~iq~=·~~~~ee~

5583 
.. _ _ 880,000.00- ··- _ 4,731 ,128.54 .. 

DECT6 Cheque Cleared ._·--·-· - ... ·-·- ··~ .. 886.,000.00- .. -----·--- . 3}~45:·1·28.-S4 •• 

• ······- · .................. Cheque. Number_5582 ............ --.. ·······-······---·---· .. ··· .•. -····· ··-· ··- ........ ··- ··- ···-···-.. ··-· 
DEC 16 .... . .. Che51ue Cleared .......... ·--···-·····-·-·· ··- _ ···- .. ··-.. -· ... -.. 87,091_. 87_-_______ _ 
···- .. ...... ·-············ Che51ue.Number 5526.................................. .. .. - ..... . 
DEC 16 ··- Che51ue Cleared~ - ·-··-··- -··------ -·· 99,648.65- ~··--·-----·· ... 3 .• ~58,388.!J.~ .. 

Che ue Number 5525 
p~~ 16 - _Cheque Cleared ...................... - ............. -··.-...... _ .... _ .................... B95~6cici:5b- .... - ... ··-··-··-.. -····-.... -_ ...... 2,763,388.02 · 

'cf Ee .fo . ::: .. :::. g~aj~:. ~:~e~ .. ~~.~~.::::::::~~:~~:::~:::=~~-=~::=::::::~~:::::-:- ::=:::a61,ooo.oo~- -·-•·--_-_-.-.~=-·-··. 1,896,388.02~ 
Che ue Number 5585 

f fEC 16 _ =c°tieq~~-C:::.\~r.~d .. --=:.._··===.: _____ 792,000.00- -·- ·---··1 -;-1·04,388.02 

.Cheque Number 5586··-·····- -··--··-··· .. ··-··-·· ....................................... _ ··- ··- ···--·--- ·----
Ch,.e9,':!~_g.!!(!ai~9..... .... ··-.. - ··· -·· -·· ... . .. _ .... _ .. ·-··· . -·~7§,000,.00- . .. -·•-· ... DEC16 _ ·- 229,388.02 
Cheque Number 5584 

DEC 17 .. _ ... _Cheg~ Cleared ... . .. .. ----~ ____ 880,000.00 __ 1 ~ 09,~88.02 

.gE..c .. 11 ···· g~=~~= ~:~ee~ ~-5~~ R~:ersed .. _ ............ - ..................... ·-.. _._- .... - 895,000.00 .. _._ ... 2]'"64,388~6i. 
·- ··- - -··-····-·Cheque Number.5581 Reversed .... -··--··· . . 
DEC 17 . __ .. Cheque Cleared ... ·-·---~ ,,_ .... -. - ··-.. - -. - .. ···-·····- ...... ·········---·-··,.. ................... .,, .. 792 ,000.00 ........ 2,796 388.02 
.............. . ..... _ .... ..9h~g.1_.1e Number 55,il.§. '3~~~~d ... _______ ---~-- - ·- - ··- . 
P .. ~.9 .. 17 ....... _ .. J:.h.~9!:!~ <?J.~.ar~!!.... ..... .... . .. --··-- _ _ __ _ 867,000.Q.O .... - ~~~3,388.02._ 
... _ ..... - .... - ......... ..... Ch~ue Number.5585 Reversed _ ........ - ··--... - ....... -·····-··· ........................ _ .............. - .... - ·•-.- -·. 
DEC 17 Che ue Cleared 875,000.00 4,538,388.02 
• --· _ .. . .Cheque Number 5584Reversed··-- --·- - .. - .... ·-·-.. ---·- ·-- ··-.. -·- .......... _ .... ······--· ··-"······· .....••• •••••••••••• .•• ••• .. _ .. 

!?.1;9 .. 1.! ............... ~!!9~~-Ql~~t~.9. . ..... ---·---··-·----··· .. ··· - ---·- ------ ~~.,Qp0.00 .. _ 5,424,388.02 
.................. Cheq1_.1e Number.5582 Reversed --- ·· ... ··-----

DEC .17 Cheque. Cleared ............. - .......... ....... ......... ... . B?;os(a, .......... s.s11 479.89 
. .. . ____ Ch..!!_que ~um~~-??26 _R_ev_e_r_se_d _ _ __ _ 

DEC 17 Cheque Cleared .... - ·····--·· - ··--··------------
. .. ____ Chegue Number 5525 .. Reversed ···-··-
DEC 17 Che ue Cleared ,,,,. __ ._,. --·· ............ ·--·· .. ···· ... 880,000.00- ...... - -~-----..£._~1 ,128.54_ 
·-. ••• • .... c'ii"egue. N·um6erssa:f ........ _ __ _ 

DEC 17 __ Che_g_ue Cleare2 .... .. .. _ ----•·--- _ -·· 886JOOO.OO- _________ 3,8.~.5128,.S,~_ 
·- . . .. __ .Ct,e9_':!e Number 5582 ---.... ···-···- ··· - · ... ___ _ ____ ··--- _ _ .. .. 
DEC 17 Cheg_ue Cleared ···- _ _ _ -·····- · _ ... -••·-·-· ......... . - .. 87,091 .• 87-................... - ........ - .. _ .. _ .. ··-· _ 3,758,036.67 _ 

DEC 17 g~i~~= ~~e:~~·
5526 

--··-· .... - --·· ._ ................... !3~(641f°65~ 

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account. you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

3\658,388.02 
(Continued, 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2667 

Page: 6 of30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

- 22§;-388.02 

1,987,388.02 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

......... -·· ............. C.heq~.~ .~u'!l_b~r 5..52~ ............... ... - .... -.. . 
DEC.19 ..... - ... Cheque Cleared - ------· --- ···---··-- -- ----·~--- -----·- 80,1~!!:2J..:... 

2668 
Page: 7 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

=---~ Cheque Number 5527 ___ .. __ _ .. _ .. ,_ ... _ 
DEC 20 _ Cheque Deposit ____ _______ 687,000.00 6,726,246.36 
DEC 2,0 ____ Cheque Deposit _ __ ...... ...... - ........ -··-·--- ~99,000.00 7,625,246.36 

g~g.~ --~~~~: g:~~~fl ... ---.. .._ ._ ... _ .. .......... _ .... _ .... ___ .... ___ ......... _ . .. ~~::i~~:g~ ...... · i:!it~lt~~ .. 
QEC ~Q_·--·-c ii~q·ue~.QeP,OSit .... , .. _ ·-· - .. -- .. -- .. -· ........ -... _ .. _ _ 934,000.00 10,395,246.36 

!)EC.. 20 .... - ... -~~~ .. ue .!?~eo.~it _ .. - .. -·---==-- ·--.. - .. _ 943,000.00 ... 1_1,3~~i.?16.:~!l .. 
DEC 20 Cheque Cleared 938,000.00- 10,400,246.36 
DEC .. 2; - .. ··-cHeque Number 5598 ....... / .... .._ ... _ ..... - .. , - .. - ............. .... _ .. ., .......... - ........ ·- .. -- .. - ........ _.--.. -· .... - .... ·-··· ............ _ ............ .. 

.. Ch~que Cleared .... - .. - ......... _ .... _.. ..-.... -........ _ ..................... 931 ,000.00- ................. - ... - .... -- ·- ......... __ 9,469,246.36 . 

DEC 20· ......... g~=~~= ~~~~ee~ 5599 
... :: ~~: .. ·.=--. - ... .. _ ........... _ _ 927,000.00 .. ·- - ·-.. - 8,542,246.36 

.... . ..... Cheque. Number.5600. . ... .. .............. - .... ---------- ·-------·------ .... - ....... __ _ 
DEC 20 Cheque Cleared .. _ ....... .. ~.1.0,0.00.09 .. .. . . . .. . ...... __7,632,246.36 

Cheque Number 5601 
'bEC ib • Cheque Cleared 
..... _ .......... Cheque.Number5602 ... ____ ., __ _ 
DEC 20 ....... -- Chyque.Cleared .. .. .... - ~--- 801_,000.00.. .. .. ...... ,_ ...... _ ................. .. 5,938 246.3.~ .. 
.. Cheq~ _umber 5603 . ___ ... - ....... - --· .. · .. - .. · .. --... 
p E~l 9.1:1tg~~g Y:J.tre_~~e __ ------··----· .? .. Q:.OQ: ..... __ _ 5,938, 196.36 

5,338 19~1 §.. DEC 23 .... .... _ ... 0utgoing_ Wlre ... _lnternational .. _ .. _ .... _ .. .,_ .. •·-•·- ... _ .. _ ... 6001000.00_-______ _ 
BENEFICIARY: MONEYCORP ...... .......... Ds .. iFfr: .. usD ... .. ......... ------- .. - .... - .. --..... _,_ .... .. 

DEC 23 .. _ Ch~que Deposit __ _ 
DEC 23 _____ Cheque Deposit ... . 

669,000.00 6,007,196.36 
··sEf.i:oocf ocf .. s)is9, 1 ss.3s· .. 

DEC.23 _. __ Ch~que.Deposit ............. ...... _ ..... _ ... _ . .,_ ..... _ ... .. 884,000.00 7,753,196.36 
DEC 23 -· Cheque.Deposit ......... ..... ·-·-· .. ·-·................ .. ,, ____ _ .. __ _ 
DEC 23 ... _.. Cheque_Deposil ............................. - .. - .. - ............ ,-.. -.... .. .. 

903,000.00 8,656,196.36 
910,000.00 9,566 i196.36 .. 

.D.§.9- 23 _ c~~q~e.P.~eosi!_ - - -- .. - .. --...... _ .. . 926,000.00 10,492,196.36 
!)~C _23 .. ,_ ... 9!leque Deeosi!_ _____ __ ...... .... ... _ ___ _ 
DEC 23 Cheque. Cleared ., .... _... .. ...... ______ .............. _ .. _ .. , ....................... 919,000.00 .. ......... .. 

937,000.00 11 ,429,196.36 
• ..1.0,510, 196.36 

_ ............ - __ Ch~que Number561.1 .... - ............ _ ................... - ... - ...................... __ ................ . 
DEC 23 ....... Ch~q~e Cleared ............. ........................... - .. - .... ,-..... - ... - ................ 895,000.00-

........ _Cheque Number..;c5..;c6.;c.04________ _ _._ .. _,.,_ .. _... . . 
DEC 23 Cheque Cleared ... ----·-· 887,00~ 0.Q.- ·- ·--- ______ 8,728, 1_96.36 
.... - .. .......... . .. g~eg.~~ ~~m~~!J,605 _ - •·-... .... _ .................. _ _ ~-- ... - _ ~-
DEC 23 .. _ .Cheque.Cleared ....... __ ............ - ..... - .. ·-·--·-.. _ .. _,. ..... 880,000.00· ..... -· ______ ... _ .. 7.~8.196.~6 .. 
.. .. ...... -·- .. Cheque.Number5_60_6__ - ·-. . 
DEC_23 ............. Chegue.Cleared .. _______ _868,000.00.. --------· ..§ .. ~.80,196.36. 
-........ ...... ,,qh.~q~e __ Nl;J.ml?,~!.?69.! .. ... __ 
DEC. 23 - ..... - ... Ch~que. Cleared ... _ _ .... 973,000.00 .. _ .. ____ .,_ .. , ...... _ ..... _ ..... 6.007, 196.36 

Q~~.~3- _ g;i~~; ·~~:~e~~~-~~~ .. __ ·-_· ___ ----~-597,000.00- -· .. -----.. ~:: =~::::::::~::::=::_~:·s.41-0,196.Jfr 
~ ____ _ .... cheque .. Number.5609 .................................... __ ,., ________ _ 
P~.9 ~I ' . .. .. f .. h.~q.~e .. C.l~ar~<L ... .............. ........... ...... . . .. ..... 3,864.06 .. 
... .... - .......... - ... Cheque _Number,5669 .......... - ...... ... .. - .... - ........... . 
DEC 23 ... Cheque Cleared ... . .. ·- ____ _ 876 000.00- -

.. _ .... ..Cheque Number 5615 .. .~ .. - _____ _ 
QEC _?3 _ q ieque Cleared .. _ ....... ...... _ . .. _ .. _ .. ,_ .. __ ....... __ .. , .... - .. ·-· 662,000.00- .. --..... _ .. __ _ 

Cheque Number 5616 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account. you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

... 4.530,332.30 .. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
.DEg . ..?.I .. _ Cheque Cleared . _ 

Che ue Number 5612 

2669 
Page: 8 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31DEC2024 

Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

911_,000.00· ·-·····- .. -·······---·· ...... 2,957,332.30 .. 

DEC 23 ·-···-Cheque Cleared - ·-· -· ··-·-···· .......... .... ... --·-··-·· ... ~_. ~_92}5-_ ____ _ 

iS°Ec:ia·= .... ~~=i~: ~~~~ee~ 5671
• ···-·······-····-·······-...... -••• -~~~::= ~=- 892,000.00-

······· ., ... ·-•- •···" ~~equ.~ Numb~.r 5614 
DEC.23 ··-·· ····· Ches-iue Cleared _ 

Che ue Number 5610 
____ 9_26-'-,0_00.00· ....... ·-·····-· ··-

-··-·" 2,056,729.55 . 

... 1,130,729.55 . 

DEC 23 . ___ Cheque.Cleared_ ·-· ---·--··: .... _::::~::~~=~~:: .... 904 ,000.00· .. _ 226..,_72~.55 

:g:~·~:·2•r:~:::·::::: ~~=~ .. ~~-w.:ajc
613 

... ·-·-· ··----·--- -- - - - .. ?~~,9.0.Q.:.99 ... - .. - ··-··~··°-~2,!2~:?.~.~ 
DEC.24 ............ Cheq.ue D¥ Sil - ··· ___ 975,000.00 1,997 729.55 
DEC 24 Che ue De osit ___ 980,000.00 2,977,729.55 
bEc24··- Cheque Deposit··- ... , ... - .... _.___, •• • • 986,000.00 3,963,729.55 

DEC.24 .............. Che9ue Del'.}osit -'---- ---··-- 993,000.00 . .4,9561729.55 
DEC.24 .......... Cheque.Deposit ·---··- .. ··--.. -·- ··-··---···-- -·- ··-· 967 ,000.00 __ .. ~,923,]29.55. 
DEC.27 ........... .. Cheque. Deposit ··· · ···-....... _ . ··- - .. -·-····-·····--··--··--··670,000.00 ... _ ... - .... 6,5931729.55 . 
DEC 27 Chesiue Dep~·-·---- ____ 851 ,000.00 7,444,729.55 
DEC 27_ Cheque Deposit _ ___ 885,000.00 8,329,729.55 
DEC 27 ··-- Cheq.ue. D~posit ··········- ··--···· • 862,000.00 9 191,729.55 
DEC 27 .... Cheque Deposit .. ·········-········---···--------- --~ 891 ,000.00 10,082,729.55 
DEC 27 ··-····· Cheque . □eposit .... - ··- ·····- ······- .. ·· .. ··-·· 905,000.00 10,987,729.55 
.Q~C.'P Cheque Dee_o~!~--··--·--- 910,000.00 11 ,897 729.55 
DEC.27 ···-·· Cheque Deposit - · ·- -· ··--· .. ······-·· ·-······ .. ·-.. - .................. ........ 927,000.00 ··-·- 12°,824,729.55 •• 

DEC.27 _ .Cheque Cleared·--·····- .. ···················-"··---- ....... 99~JOOO.OO.:_ _ _ "IJ.,827,72~ ~5 .. 
···- · _ . Cheque Number 5623 .............. .. -· ···········-··.. ····- •· --· - _ _ __ ... ... _ ···- _ - ·· _ ··· ····- . -··· __ ~ 
DEC .27 .... ·--· Cheque Cleared ..... - ····-·· ···----- .... 991JOOO.OO· ···-··- ....... ..... . .... 10,836,729.55 
-· __ ... Cheque Number 5624 -····· ···-- ____ __ . . 
DEC.27 ... _ ..... Cheque Cleared _ _ ___ 989,000.00· --·····-······· _,, ............ .. - ....... 9,847,729.55 _ 
_ ,, -··---· _ -·· . Cheg.ue Number 5625 . - ....... _ ·-··-··-.. -•·••············••·• .. -·- · .. _ .. -·· ... _ ... _ ..... _ .... - ..... _ _ _ 
DEC 27 ····-··· Che{Jue Cleared . ................... ............ ... ... ··- ........ - _ ,_ 982,000.00 .. _ .. - ·-- __ 
.. _ ._, .. ___ Cheque Number 5626 ........ -... · .. ···-·-·-··-··-··---
DEC.27 ... -··· Cheque Cleared = =-- _977,000.00· ... -·· _ 

□-Ec::i? ··:~:::~ 5·~¼~~= ~re:~d.§~
2
_
7 

..... -... -.. _-_-.... -_-.. ---.. ---.. -_,·-.... -_.-.... -.... -.... -....... :~.97{( 6oci_~o_·o_. ·_·-_-_·· _____ ··_·_ ' 6,918 729.55 
Che ue Number 5628 

bEc·21 - _ Che51ue ciearecf -- ....... ··•- - .............. - .. •• ..... •• ·- ····-·······"·· .......... 99,( 600.6-0. ·•• _-_-:_·_··-===--- ··----··-·- ······5'924,729.55 _ 

········- ··- _ ............ Cheque.Number.5629 .. _. ····--- . 
P.E=.£_?7 . ··-····· ~ ~!!_g~e Cl~_ar~~.. ... ·-··--··- ______ 995,000.~0· ------··-··-· ..... 4,929,729.55 _ 

-□-Ec·:ir:······-g·~~~~~~~iife7l 5
6

::: ... ::=. -··-·•--·•_::: .. - ._ ... _.:::=::: .. ~~·gaa,600.00.:- :::~--··-··-- -- ······--3,941 ,129.55 •• 
Che ue Number 5618 

DEe21···. - __ -cheque. Cleare-:d-.... -.. -.... -.... -... --.. -_.-, ... -···- ···- ···-········-......... 973}59§.]I-=:::::=::_·· _::- .. ---.. ·········· .. 2,~68, !.2~;55 ... 

. .. . .... __ ..... Cheq!:!e. Number .561.9 .. ___ .... ,-... · -··· .. - .. -·,-··- -···-·- _..... ·· ---·------- -·- _ _ ···-·- ·- .. 
DEC 27 _·- .. Cheque.Cleared .... -- .. - .................. ...... -· _ __ __ 962,000.00- -· --····· ............. _ ..... --.. .... _ .... _. 2,006,729.55 
.... ,.-.. ,· ___ .. _ CJi.!:!qu_e Number ~20 . . . 
. Q.s C 2~ ··-··-·-~·l]_~qu~ .. g1e~ ed ···- -·---·•·- - ··- .. 951 ,000.00- ...... _ ...... ,,. ........ _ .... _ ........... . ... 1 055,729.55 

DEC 21.:=-_.~ ~:. ~~~~e~ 
5621

: :::: .:~ ... ::::: .. :::=~=:~~-::: ·:::~:·::--:::=::=:. I~rooo-.90 .. _._ • 22~ . 729.:.~.§.. 
......... _. , __ Che~ Number.5622 ........ - ................. - ··-··-·· ... _ - ··- __ __ . 
DEC.27 .... - ..... Cheq':!_e Cleared ·- -·- -·- _ 78,001 .30- ... ··--- -··-··· ····--.. ---······ 146,728.25 . 

Cheque Number 5540 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional Information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

- .. - ..... __ ,920. 000.00-
·-- ........... _J.: ...... .. 

-- 902,000.00- .. 

2670 
Page: 9 of30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

·-·--··- .. ,_ 9,622,546.1 s .. 

6,854,174.27 _ 

... .._ 5,946,.174.27 _ 

-~--.................... _ .. , 2,902,174.27 _ 

_ ·as1,ooo.oo- _ ..... _ .. _ ......... - .... - .. -........ _ • 2,045,174.27 _ 

- - --·- ........ _ .. __ 86,633.97-

_1~.098.~6.: __ .. ----------- .. _ 44 ,626.23_ 

DEC 31 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain It at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2671 

Page: 1 0 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

TOTAL: 109,227 ,403.23- 108,995,740.52 

Business Account (Netting) 101013227463 
Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

DEC 01 Balance Forward 
DEC 02 -·· PreAuthorized ·credit · ......... ·-.. ·-··--···-··•-.. - - •• - •• 
.. -·· --···-PARKS 'LIVERSTOC ........... ~ .......... .. - ·· ···--··--

... - .. _ -·-.. _ . 546,771 .18 
24,829.19 --··--··---·· . 571 600.37 

D§_g_ 0~ ·-.. ..~h~~.f:!... Clt:~E~~ ........... __ - -··- _ 973. 9~~ ·==:. :: .... ::= .. :::·: ... :: ... :.::: .. ~:: ...... ::~ 5..7-Q:~2.~4( 
-·- ............ ......... Cheque.Number 1409 _ ....... -··-·····--... , ................... _ ..... __ ... __ ... _._ ... __ ... -·--··-
Q!=.C 0_3_ .. _ - ~.r~~:~~fil ~redit ... ~-.. ..._ ....... - ...... ... -·-· ..... ,. ___ ,.. . _ 16,025.14 -··-.. · .586,651.58 _ 

DEC 03 .......... _ Cheque Cleared .. __ --··· 
·- .... ...... . ......... gh.~~~-N~r.!)bE:_r 11 19, 
DEC 03 Cheque Cleared_ . -·· _ _ .. __ .. 

. Cheque Number 1411 
PreAuthorized Credit 

- CANADA - .. ·----·-·-.. ··---·- .... - .... ·---·-·- ........ - ... ·-··- -·-

DEC 04 ......... Online 1;3ill Pay}Tlent . -··- · . ... ---~=- 103,016.75 .. ____ .... _ ••• _ .... =----~-··-·-.. ·-.... 453,084.1 9 
TROUW NUTRITION .. WEST CANADA 

- -· Acct. No:131348 •• - ~ -

DEC 04 PreAuihorized Debit - -- ·- ... - .. -............. - .. " 6, 152.69-_ •• _ .. _ - EFT SUnwold . ............. . 446,931.50 .. 

bEC 09 PreAuthorized Debit - .. _ • -· ·--- -··- _ 155']'87.08_:-
EFT SunwOld ·- -M .. •-···- .... ·•--

_ --·-·-·291.,044.42 . 

DEC 10 C h D ·t - - ·· - - ·••· -··· ·· .. ··-···-"'---· ··~·-'"·-· ··- ··-· ·1so.oo··· -••·2 91 ,794.42 ... __ ... . as eP,.9_s!.. .. ____ ... _ .. _. ___ ____.;;.__ ____ _ . 
_t)~C 11 (?nline_!3!11 P~y_,:n__!n! , .. _ .. ~ .. --... -- __ __ .. _ ..... - ... 1,03,052.76- -··-- 188,74~..:~~-· 

TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
- ··-Acct. No:131348 .. -.. ··-· .................... - ... -. 

·oEC13 - P reAuthorized ci-edic · .......... -·· .................... - .. _ ......... =---===--........... 1.8}(iS:32 .. --·- 207,Q.19.98 
•• PARkifLIVERSTOC ................ - ...... - ... --.. 

DEC 17 PreAuthorized Credit ----
... _.. .. ..... .. .... p_"aO(NTAINE &- ··-.. ---

.□EC 18 Online:~.\~1 .. P~t m~!'ll ~ .. _., .. ,_ ........................ ____ .., ..... 97_, 162:1§:___ ... . -------­ 122,696.87 _ 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
Acct. No:131348 -----· .. • .. •••• • • --

_DECf 1.L .... .. c ~.~9.U..~ .. g.1~ar~d . __ .. , ______ -- -::= ===~: J 3,86Q:96-.... ,-..... _ .. ::· .. - ··-· .. --:::=:::~- ::: ... _ 108,836.87 
=-,,-,=----···Che511Je Number 1408 .. _ -· -··- - ..... _ ..... _ ......... -............. _ .. ·-····--
.gEg_1_a_.. Che91Je Cleared _ .. __ ... _ .. _ _ _ , .. , ... - ... - .. _._ ...... -..... . 312.88-
·-.. _ _ .. Ch.~ e Number 1407 .. ---··--·-.. ·---· ..................... ·-····- ................. -···· __________ . 
QEC 18 ........... f .~.~qlJ..~ ... q!~.~.r.~9 __ . _ ·--·- ___ ~31.:62.. .... .. ...... -... - .................... .1.Q.!..,692.37 
_ .. _ __.Q.h~qu..~ ... N.~r.!:l b.~.r 1.:41 ~ ... ... ___ _____ --· _ ·-•· 

333.85 108,026.22 DEC .. 19 ..... _ ..... Cheque . □eposit·-··--·· --····•--.. 
DEC 19 PreAuthorized Credit _ .. ___ ·-~:=:=::::=::::::~:: .. •• .... -,--.... ------c1-c,942.50 - 109,968.72 

EFT Genetic A 
:i:,:~:c5.:·2.3- . . .. Incoming Wire ..... Domestic ....... .... ·--·-··-- ....... -... -.. ____ ................ - ::==-_ a.~~ 088.00 

ICW-2024-12 .. 3462 ··-----suNTE.RRA"FARMSl.TD .... ,. _.,_,. ........ "' 
DEC 23 ............. ch~que.Cleared ........ . •••••• .. - · 

••• •• •••~•••••• • •••• • ••••• U ••• ,.,_ , 

518.49-
· ·· ···········"' " . 

Cheque Number 1415 
734.99- • DEC .23 ...... ... - ... Cheque. Cleared........... . -·--·~----------·············•·•····- ···· -- - • .. ., ___ ,., ......... ····•····· -- -··· ·····- -- -- .. . 

Cheque Number 1406 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

~6~,538.?3- . 

.. ~6~,803 •. ?.~.--
(Continued) 



2672 
Page: 11 of 30 

ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Date Description 

DEC 23 ~ .. _ Incoming.Wire ~,Domestic ····•···-.. ··-·­
ICW-2024-12-3462 Reversed 
SUNTERRA FARMS LTD -- - --

Withdrawals($) 
.860,088.00-

Deposits($) Balance($) 

... 108,715.24 _ 

-□-EC 23 .. ··- Incoming Wire - lnternatio-nii - -·· .... - ...... --.. -.... -... -.... -.. _-_-.. _-_-.. _-.. -----.. ---.===-=--=--=-· 860,088.00 968,803.24 ... 
SUNTERRA FARMS LTD 

- ICW-2024-12-3462 - ..... .. •• • • • • .. -.......... ... .. ...... -..... ··-.. - ... 

DEC 24 ........... lncoming_Wire - .International . _ _!!60,088.0Q·_ 
SUNTERRA FARMS LTD Reversed 
ICW-2024-1 2:3452 

.□EC 24 __ ,._ Incoming Wire• lnter~ationaJ.. ...... _ ,_,, ............... -···--··- -·-·-·--.. -.. .. ----··-~60,,0~.~-'-.0'-'0 __ 
SUNTERRA FARMS LTD __ .. - ICW-2024-12-3462 -· .. - .. - ... - ....................................... ·-··-···· 

···------ .................. . 
DEC 24 PreAuthorized Credit .. . §2,321:'.1 .. ~ ·· Ei=t .. su'iiterra --·- .. ···· · ............. ··· ··· .... .. - ....... · · 

-□-E'c: :1°4_ .......... P reAuffiorized Debit • • .... .. ...... .... •.•.•.•.• .. ----=·······:·:·:·.·. :· ::.21 ... 0,s.3 .. 8 . .. 8 .. o-.. -----•······ .......................... . .. . ...... EFT Sunwold ·•··•·- . ...... · - -· .. ........ .. • ........... .. ..... .. . 

DEC27 _ .... ... Cheque.Cleared ... - .......... - .. -·-••·-·•· ... ·----·• •· .. ··- ' 210.00- ---~··----· .. 

:t:;g~:1·. fatA9.::: 
: :1..~:g:4~~Jio·: 

750 278.6(5" 
.... .... 1·••-··· ·-

• .... _ ... .,_, • ., g.~~_g~~~~·~m.~~r.··
14

•
1
~·-· .. • ··-·· •••• - ··--···-······ ··105,026.47~ ................ ·--·•-·-··-· ---DEC.30 ....... _Online Bill Pa1ment .. .. __ ····-- __ ... _. _ _ __ . ___ 645,252.13_. 

TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
Acct. No:.131348 ·-c--- ••• ···: ~:: .. ::: .. =::: .. ::.=:._::: ... .. 

DEC 31 CAFT Fee Items Processed 5.52- ---
b"EC- 31_ - .. cli'e"ciue·c·ieared......... •• ""-•-·- ... _ .. _ ....... -. ···--.. ·- ___ 585."a§::- ··- -----

.645,246.61 
644,660.72 • 

D
. E·c 

31
.. ···-Cheque Number. 1416 ........ . 

Monthly Transaction Charge • 75.00- ···----·" ·· ···-·-··· ......... --.. --··- _,.,.._ ... 644,585, 72-

TOTAL: 

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date 
DEC01 
6EC31 

Description 
Balance Forward 
Interest Capitalize CR 

TOTAL: 

2,613,959.67-

Withdrawals($) 

0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional Information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2,711,774.21 

Deposits($) 

0.02 

0.02 

Balance($) 

23.11 
23.13 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-04 Chq#:5509 $931,000.00 

suHwOL.o ·,.AAMS -~111111, ......... US005509 

'""" r.:~~~~I 
AC'-'CAlllCATA.TO!,,IOAO 

T• (~!ti) 548 ,11~ ,:1 («1))£46.4'711 
ll,~6!21l2.4 

NlnrMll'd111d ThlrtyOM~nd Oull~,nd No,;.;.,_. 

CClfllllw-F"'°"'lof 

S 93l,OOO.OO 

U l t.( .~ 

Qo,c-42◄9 

2024-12-04 

Sl.t.lWOLD FARMS 
a:,,i,. ... 

,'Ct.lE.ALl!ERTAT:Jt.'0,.0 
T•11M1Mua1a '"':l'lj:\,11,,llJi. 

Chq#:5507 

• SUI.IWOLC!r41W9 

PE.II \litjU~""~ 

.. ~ .. ,,. :: 

$958,000.00 

US005507 

llf.!6-'2014 

N1n•Hund11r.dF:ift,Ei1hlD,011Hnd Dollu1andNnCenr1 

C4mptufiro,,:lal 

69S8000.00 

hlf42◄9 

USA 

IL _____ _:___ _ ____:~====.J, 

2024-12-04 

"'" 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOJ!i2GO 

>c.;l.lt, Altl=III~ ICW.11111: 
T (~~1tll,->lfl~ f:t'O!J)!,11~>1I" 

Oltth$1hi1m8,,Buder 
PO r..:.-7433 
Clto! Stlft'J'l'I IL USA 
,~197 

2024-12-04 

PN( 

~m;,er fl r.arr.,s Trutklng UC 

PO"""" 
P.tr-JliliMlAUSA 
5104Ci 

1a1a"••-.a•~ ., ,o□ ssaa □a □□,,' .I 

Chq#:5658 

- ~ ... ""r,1':"" .... 
(M/ .... , . 0,. u 

Chq#:5546 

$4,039.53 

US005656 

DATE HJ 1-1/202.<I 
MM 1)0 'fm 

$6,979.44 

US005546 I 
DATE 11/lD/2024 

.. .H Dt'l '(ffl 

.... 6,979.◄ "I 

SUN\'it,"..Df,. ... 1,\1:,1 
Ufl~llolT 

"" -::-~'::=~:!::=:----====---
FEIi ~- • ' 

2024-12-04 
... 

SUNWOLOFAAMS ' sox;nr. 
1.ew11: ALBERTAT~10AQ 

T.(,t~;&46~111 ~ ;<1~:J:•~l◄ ni 

2673 

Page: 12 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Chq#:5508 $948,000.00 

.ll""61MMWH''lfN0•1-

• ~~ ... ~;:'t1, US005508 

ll.'26•202-4 

l'HleitJftdrcdFot1rEl,hl?"<>11Hnd Dalbn.....iNei.(1"11 

Coll'petr f>Nl!l.tial 

5'.WIIOOl)OO 

9o11 ◄Z-tSl 

~-1,l-.; !40C!,2._ ... J4'1 
USA 

2024-12-04 

' - SWWOLD FARMS 
,c,.,.. 

olCUE ... BEPTATOMl::,,t,.[ 
•:,4));M! :U'II V1~"41A1'9 •• 

Chq#:5506 

c :~~-'="''-
Ll,;l,_ j _, .. ,.u, , ... 

,.,,_ _~~$1:nyl.._.lttlMRM!ll ~""M .. ~ -t.lrti 

C.O,npeuflllllnCial 
llo•"'l2"'19 

Marva3ta MN 560Q,H249 
U5A 

2024-12-04 

$UNWOLO FARMS 

'°'"' .-C.'4E . .-.lil:AT.\T°"OAG 
T: [4.0J) 84D-a!!i1& ~ ('4<i~I 5-IG~H~ 

RlggsTrucktlg 
USO 100:h A"'­
M!MJnollll MN l:SA 
SGlSS 

2024-12-04 

,. 

SUNWOLC FARMS 

'""'" .-,,;V::, llt&E.RTA.TDMIIM: 
T: i':o)s,,,-,01J r f,10:l)S'SJ•~ 

80lf-4l.9 

Chq#:5545 

Chq#:5505 ... ~ ... , ..... ...,.. 
'"""" .. . ,.,.," . 

$964,000.00 

US005506 

ll."26!2024 

S9G4.000.00 

U.S COl.l.,."S 

• ~...-HOLl>•-<S 

~~--"✓ 

$3,548.20 

US005545 

DATE 11110/2024 
,..,~ 00 Y\Y'I 

·••3,518.'ZO 

$978,000.00 

US005505 

lt,'1.&'1024 

$ 9'8,00000 

U:iiDOI.I.J,R$ 

51.JtN,'OLOF,'JW!I 

"" ..... .. McnlaotoMN 56002-4249 

USA 

l\..t\ht us...ctou,,,ir 

,~: :.u-.-11t 
~-,., 



ewe 

2024-12-04 

• • SUNWOL..ll FAAMS 
1'.?~Ut, 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5510 

ACME, .ll.BEAl,1,TCNJ.a:J • 
T: 14Cli~•t J.•, F: 1<10l\!46 4'l~ 

s:.~nd1NSewwyONPn.a,-.11,c1 Qall.i114/\CIN0C..., 

Comf:u,f1nar1Q,DI ·. • • 

Bct.-.i4l◄9 

$671,000.00 

US005510 

ll,'2111'21>24 

S 611,000.00 

1.,t,l)OLLAC:O 

!\LHllo'll.ru=,tjl• 

l'.vH:, NH ~-4:"19 
115< 

~*US~tCUH; 

2024-12-05 

SUNWOLO FARAIS 
f.:X2!1> 

~u:, 111111IITATOIIO/,c 
'r: 14r.11i•E.:.l,l r ;,~,1:;!""V-< l'J 

1:t.a"'.o.mG:, ft.-rldfmt 
F'O Bn,.u 
Ptrklllor SO USA ,,.,.. 

2024-12-06 

Chq#:5413 

Chq#:5523 

$97,042.~~ 

US005413 

DATE 11/JJ/2024 
H:il 00 YrN 

$895,000.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS . . ~~~ .. :-::,~:.;-- US005523 
BOX21G~ •' ...,._,uu•v•, 

A:.l«.AU!CRTAl·J•,IOj<ll) 
T:(4GJi"46,e11 F:14-l):Me--1.11D 

Ei1hlll1rdrc,dNin;1Yf'vt1hoUW.l'ld C)ollto•rid lolo~u 

Co1Dpnr f i11an0a.l • 

ao...4z4p 
'-l~JJ#N~-'fil 

u ... 

2024-12-06 Chq#:5513 

.. •·• ..... ., 

liUNWOLlJ FAAMS 
IIQJC2&Ei 

11,CMC ""OCRTA TW c-a 
T:CAC2j5'!.l811FCfel;S,&E-•1,,;; 

lla,1111.M!todJ#fr~•~~ OdJl,1. ~~(fllt~ 

COl!ilpHrfMIOflCi41 , • • > 
io.11:42◄9 

Mm-!ltm-11 Mt.J 'C:i600Z..◄ 2 .. 9 

USA 

JllJ\l.'1(12.1 

S 89j,000.00 

1.1$1\(111 .. s:rtl,': 

&IMw.)L!);fAl'\l!l 

~1-:A(C~T 

$857,000.00 

US005513 

ll/2?/2024 

$ ~57.00000 

US DOL.,&~S 

..,, 4!'~ 
~"~g~-;-' 

.... C-

2674 

Page: 13 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

2024-12-05 

SUNWOLl) FARMS 
-:W::,I(~ 

AC~IJ.BEJr.AlC\1C...:O 
l,4CJ54t:-S818 F:14!tl)Mli"1170 

Chq#:5660 

...,-""tll)'-rinolhoJundon1~fd~aM8~/1()() 

Prime Trne Eltpr~~ U.C 
6.50 5Caka!DRC 
Qilllic.l ~ USA 
5?1111 

2024-12-05 

SUNWCLD FARMS 
00):;&;t. 

>l;HC,;.u)':'ITA-.:'.lr ... :i 
T;WQ !,-1,J..Mtl 1:,1,:;:.; e,.,.,11•1< 

Chq#:5414 

- ~ .. ,,--;~MM 
" --'""""'"~ ··· 

"•S1;1tllnl;"-Slll thaL&Alld eQ"II ~11ndtiN fJlell!n ew.:126.1 rnn 

r.ut.:.:.ca(;.•oiJftNldfa:iJ 
POBa,cU 
PMl~ln, s;l l.5A 
mr-.G 

2024-12-06 

6UNWOLD FARMS 

"'""' JICME,AleEflTATDWOID 
T lf~)),-&f 181l F:(.1(0) S,i&~17!) 

Chq#:5524 -...--,.,,. ..... 
"- - ~ ~(f -
(4,~~•lo•,...,, • • 

Ela:htM1.1ndr ■dEllhtYEliht'Tl1011111tC1Colt1n11tdM0~1~ 

C~cerf-,,cl.a,I • 

8u:"Z"9 

$29,147.50 

US005660 

DA'Tc 11/25.'2021 
..,D>l'VY\' 

.... 29,147,50 

$76,815.26 

US005414 

DATC U/l3/P.l24 
.... I001"'1"t"1 

$888,000.00 

US005524 

ll,'29/202.i 

S 818..000 .. 00 

U!lDOt~ 

$1...'IM()l.0(/JIIIAI 

#iblllafoMN 56002-12◄9 

USA 
Jotft -''hl=' "i+-"'-"""_··_~_· ___ _ 

ll'" □□ SS!L,n• 1:03011:1•• □ 3 □ 1; 

2024-12-06 

suNWoLD FARMS 
AQl(;>f,(', 

-.CWE .-.!.ER1i\TIIMIIAC 
T 1..;n:~4C 11&15 F':(Ul~)Mf--lH9 

Chq#:5515 

S.-..tt.,nllfeclfillyTt,,Ntflo.n..rn:1 Dd111udNoC1nt1 

C4rnpc■rfinanc:lcl 

8oN ◄W1 

MoiliJdo MN 56002-42◄9 

us. 

$753,000.00 

US005515 

$ i~l,OOOOIJ 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-06 Ch #:5514 $850 000.00 

SUNWOlDFARMS •
t---.L"T- B~K US005514 IU u,'"'lfl' •U• 

IO)I~ ,t;,,,~._,,,, .. 
A~~,.<,l.B{Fff,t,TOUO',O 

l f.l.llJJ~•JIIIII ~ UOJiSt&417~ 

•~~cdf.1't, fta~ l)(jlu~ •nrflllac.nc.. 

C"o~p111rfina11cial • 
Bo,4249 
Mankato MN 56002,42'19 

US, 

2024-12-06 Ch #:5511 

,.., 

... SiUHWOLtl IFARMS· 
,I0): ·2'M 

,Ql,lel,AU,Ul i ,41Uo1QQ 
, • lil)Jli&,,111-M •I f:(~J~~CHll,V 

Eillnl H1.1ndr~S.~!n1')'SIII Thcu1;;md DclLln.~mt No ~nts 

Caftll)it:erfilllll'lci11I 
ea..:4249 

NM-1~ lk>I 96CW•U4? 
uo, 

2024-12-06 Chq#:5516 

·~ • SUNWOlD FARMS 
BOlC~ 

Ar::I.IF ALIIFATATOIJ':1-.:'I 
T:1-Wl]5t6•~~1d F:ILu;)!,tt;,117& 

NN~d~»v'IJ•aa:Ml\J DIIJtWl""lllll:IC,,.n, 

Co111prcrfl'IG'lCio] •• 

8D.ioi"4Z49 

Malklrto MN !16002-12<49 
USA 

2024-12-06 

SUNWOI...P FARMS 
801(:66 

/ll'UP,IIIR"",1.-.TOW.:,M 
T. ❖1l~)Clt1,-J~•ij• F: :•U>!~~ a,,w 

Chq#:5518 

t.lin11 Huni:!rtd fh,ftVO~• Tho...s~l"ld tlolbr~:rnd r,o Cents 

Compur Fi111111cial 

Boii-4249 
Mml<ii:lto MN ~600Z·'4249 

Us. 

ll.~711024 

S !IS0,00000 

l."a.DOL~n! 

"-Do.,:;i•-i 
tl!L~f 

$876 000.00 

Oz 7 US005511 

ll:'27-'::!024 

S 876,000.00 

$947,000.00 

,:JZ/4 US005516 

lll:N.'202"4 

5 947,00U.OO 

U . .'l COL~.1\S 

:1UtlWOi.C'"'1MS UL .. fi~r.r.o.:•rf 

Pl;'A - ~ - ;--------

$931,000.00 

US005518 

11'29i:i:Ol-t 

5 931,00000 

2675 

Page: 14 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

2024-12-06 Chq#:5512 $864,000.00 

SUNWOLC FARMS - c:~., •• ~ .... UI< 

~..:~--..:!:.-;"' . US005512 
B0lt11titi 

ACME, &J RFRTI, TOMCUI 
T i'c:1)!>-11',lllla f \&n.-l)!.16-.I.IT. 

E,e~t Hundr~d SilllV ,en,, ~ht>.!1~ DOll~f\ ~I'd NCI ~nb 

Campeerfl1'411tia.l 
801:"-4249 

Mcnkat0o MN 56002°42◄9 

USA 

11.'2712rrl4 

S S64.0UOOO 

US OOLLAAS 
• SUIIMllf}~iJl\tC, 

PEfl~,o.;;.:O.vr 

"!fl C-; 

2024-12-06 Chg#:5547 . $32,838.63 

PAV 

SUNWOI.D FARMS 
l'!:':'X:O:M 

.:.CI.IE.ALBEF..ATCl'.4(l.J.O 
T:(,o:J)bw~:in,n ritLC~1r.io,H~ 

···nirty-:Wa lh01J~W1dcl9'1l hu11:ired tt1lrty-el11ht !nd 6:! / 10J 

US005547 

DATE 11/10/2024 
r'MPDmY 

+a+J2,[l]IJ,63 

LI ~. IJ.CJLLl\t,;S 

i,,.l#WDI.Drl.JUJ!l Pipe,,IDlleVeterineryOlnl: 
l60161hSISS 
or.iill!]eCII'/ JI\ USA. 
51041 

\.h. \l\ Utl>WIJ'JUI 

"" ----~-----

2024-12-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
poio;:u,~ 

jl(.Mf..,l,.~l"lAl,-,.OAO 
.,, 14:»i 11,4~ 3818 f W-l!i6-4E-'1110 

PFR r 

Chq#:5517 

.CUf"Dl,IJj~JT~IININII 

G-t,, :.,.,;,,*''l'• I 

111...., t,il'lltr•~l ■h'lh;,,,i,o •i:1 ~.,:ia, N,1(ann 

Co1npurfil'Jlll'lc1ol 

8ox<IU9 

Mank.eta MN 511002-,UO 

USA 

$938,000.00 

US005517 

~93H,0DQ,OO 

rnrnL~l,b'U. □ ~•1• 1,s ~• □ "J'i3aooooo.1 

2024-12-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
!Y..l)(.2e( 

.1CIIJ.E .A.BEF'·.1 ·c'JC.ltJ 
T (<1r.,;M~·M _. r (<CT,~"119 

Ch #:5519 

NirM Hundr111dTw.nrySl1Thc:1111;,n(I Ool:Hi ;:and NoCenLS 

CC1'1"CCrP'11111D(;J11I ' 

9o,r42.'I!) 

USA 

_ _I 

$926,000.00 

US005519 

lll2?..'20l4 

S926,COOOO 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-06 Ch #:5520 $922,000.00 

SUNWOI.O FARF;IS 
BOX2~1!. 

,ol.;M~,ALDClllATOl\!C ... C 
T:lillllJ~JIIIB f.'4CDJ!>45-4i:!il 

. e, ~~ .. w.1
1
1~~­

'"""ol,l;t,-.. T;ll• '"ll 1 

US005520 

Nillc H...,dml Twt1ntyl~ Tho~,wn,;I Doll~•S ~,;d NO Ccnli 

Comp.!!ll'fi1141,ciol •• 
B,:.11, ◄ 2-451 

Marl<alo MN 56002-4249 

us• 

2024-12-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
SOX~$ 

.I.CMl;,AL!ll;:rl.lATC\10.&.0 
T l,l;Ji -..J61~ F: (IIU; bl~◄ r!'~ 

Ch #:5522 

NlnfH.inGt•d N1111!1ThD1Jlilllll Dol31'£ 1ndN0Cen,~ 

Co!rf,urFj,,Gnclol • • 
llair~249 

.,oftll o MN "6001-42411' 
u,. 

2024-12-07 

"' 
~RlfF. 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
B0Xl6r. 

ACI/E,klOERTATOt.lQf.J 
T (-'QJ)~S·J~•r, F•14tl'J)S~~115 

""fo..irl'lt1ll9andfa1y-s111e-nandx.-iJ100 

RJggsTru~~g 
115818DlhAw., 
Ma9ml11:i MN Us.\ 
55159 

Chq#:5661 

\l/29/20:?.~ 

s912,000-oo 

U3 :iotLARS 

~~~~~l~ 

"" ~:\11-"'----
rcr- C 

$909 000.00 

US005522 

Llti9/2024 

$ 909,000,00 

!'ER C,, 

$4,047.00 

US005661 

DATE 11/25/2024 
folHOOYm 

UO DOU.AAS 

,,,, --~~~~ )~! ... ~="~'?"_,._.,•~_ ... ___ _ 

rn 1.0 I ll.,£.'lEiO'Jn• la5 

2024-12-07 

SUP41~~t!A!'...S 
a0C,61.ft/lUJU1o1::,,a,;:: 

, .- r«:1.ta~••IIII ' I ~ili;t)H.S,0" 

Chq#:5549 

Nr'lc Hundfe~ FDlly ltv~t Tooua&M ODIi.ir, ,nd Nt, Ccrlll 

Coinpu,-Fl~o1 • 

lloK ◄l-19 

Nu1nka10 MN 5600Z-4Z◄9 

USA 

$943,000.00 

US005549 

S 94),00000 ........... 
Pf,. - fl~ J~T~~~~:~~ 
l'El'I: --. ,,. 

2676 

Page: 15 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

2024-12-06 Chq#:5521 $917,000.00 

5\JNWOLO FARMS 
8())(2(,6 

ACME.ALeEn1 .. ,e: ... ,oll() 
T: {£t::!I 548~!1! F: l~Ol;s~e.~,x 

~1ne-Hlllldrec!Seventeen Th0~1.1nd Doll•,1~ndNoCen" 

CWl'fJ1trfiroC111cla1 
Po.i4Z49 

US005521 

1917,000.00 

U,5 DOLUAS 

W,U.,'lr.l~ 

'"' OP~ER MCl\lo:rto MN 56002--4i?◄9 

vs• 
PEFI; ~~ U&~:,;c;;.•n 

o• ,,. 
l'ER:C, 

2024-12-07 Chq#:5550 $935,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
eoxa~ 

AC~E. ALEl~ITTA T·~LI OM • 
T ('C:IJ sa&-:1111~ F l(•lJ):5oll!.illTII 

• ~~.~"..i":1~~· ..... , US005550 
( o ,-:0-V,•• Y ••lo 

l2/2,'l0:Z4 

~~ftd, m, ... r~w 06ll1n11~c:.nt, 

C1>'1'1pRr-F1111:11"1clat ' 

8oK◄249 

~.,.,... 5fiOQ:1..iil>t9 
USA 

1. □ 1.□ 1.c!a.sqr.oqu■ a.s ,,•coq3so□□□ o,,1 

2024-12-07 Chq#:5548 $9ss,oo~.oo 

... 
SUNWOLD FARMS ...... 
,t,CMC:,AIDrRTATi.~A(;l(I 

T:(4XIJ!-16381& F:t4~;UE.Jll7i 

Ni,.t-1.indredfiflyFiw-l"loulilnd Dllll,n.,ndNoCenls 

~rnpterFil'all<:lol 

Soli'-4219 
N111nkll.tD MN :i6002-4Z49 

US005548 

12!2/2024 

s 9t~.ooo oo 

1.□ 1□ 111.,c.c:ir.oia•• i., 5 ~• □□ 'issa □□□□,,. 

2024-12-07 Chq#:5551 $928,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
n:lX?.11(; 

.Ct,o~olMWC,.,tlMl,o,.. 

r,ai;~,.._ -,, ,11 _ 
US005551 

AC._.E, A.LBERlA JoM,.lAIJ 
'7:14tl:'l)!,.,lr, ,'IA1Ar•{•(('.IC"'<,-1•10 

Nonr Hundrtd Twrnry ti&ln lh1M,111d Oollu~ iOd h11 c;;~u 

ComptrrFlnm'lclGI 
lloJC-4249 

VSA 

12.".2.r2024 

'S9l8,000,M 

UG l)Ql(AA$ 

8~""'1'0,0F,A.I.IO 

~L!>M:COIJNT 

. ,. 

a.o 1.0 ~ lL. E."IE. □ 9•' 1, s J'00C! 2800□001•1 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-07 Cha#:5553 $727.000.00 

SUN WOLD FARMS . -~=~~E::::- US005553 

'°""'' AC.M£.Al.Bl;m,1CIMO>O 
T·l.t03! S'IG,JB •e F:i~'"31!,LC,•17'0 

~~n ~and,edTw1ntyS.nnlm.J1.1ncj 0<1111,11,id No'"'" 

C"'1\~urFimr1cl11I 

.llar:"Z419 
Man~tct MN !il!lOOZ-42"49 

USA 

2024-12-10 Ch #:5556 

12--;?.'lO.U 

5 7J7,000.00 

lJ S LIQ.LAH~ 

st,I.W-)1.:'F~P\•!, 

-~~L
1
Ll,CCvU\T 

P!R;r-.• 

$849 000.00 

SUNWOLD f'ARMS *
C.O"•t¥1M""HIU....,., ... -~ "." ... "' US005556 

BOX2'l> 
.. :;friC.-.LllUH/IITJII0-0 

T:14t3),-.l~!I! F:1-4)J_l~U◄ l79 

C11M~ rottl"I.,,.,~ o,ot.,,,., .. ,n.ic..i,u, 

Call'f'Hl"f"inanda.l • 

Bo,ic-4249 
Maik.alo MN Ei6002-4Z49 

UOA 

~~ .......... ,1:,,,11 

l2!3!l024 

SM9,fl0fl00 

~ -~ PER:~ 

F[R: C T 

2024-12-10 Chq#:5558 $683,000.00 

Sl.t-<IWOLD FARMS 
l:!Cit2N! 

,t.CIJEk.BEflT1'T0,.'040 
T.i•W)!14t>lli a ~:r10J.o,U>417!i' 

s; .. H~rwl,11~ !l1h11 nu~ ThouHlnd Doll•~ ~~d No Ctnu 

ComptuAnarlc:1111 
lku:4Uii 

Aurib1•M.',1 O:,QG,t..a:Mi, 
USA 

US005558 

l2.'Jm724 

S 6UOOO.OO 

1115:xx.:.»1:l 

S..W/0..D~AAl.a~ --~, 

101.0ll .. ,'IGO'l•• &r.S ,.-0068300000..-

2024-12-10 Cha#:5554 $870,000.00 

SUl'olW'OLD FARMS 
eCl<.2(,~ 

ACIJE,A.&ffl"ATOMG.lO 
T:!~031~31•, F:(,t~l!.<04170 

fi&hl HI.W1drld s..,,.nty ~nd Doll.arul'd ~~~n 

C'Ollpurfv'oncllll 
8olf ◄l49 

Mank:Ghl MN 56002-4249 

USA 

'IW,1)(111.00 

11.S OOI.L°'iA9 

SL-4,""0&.l:,_ll,IS 

~'\h,uu,a;o.,.,, 

PIA. ,- • 

2024-12-07 

SUNWOLO FARtAS 
BOIU& 

ol,C:\1£41.IIEflT~Tt'-IC~ 
1'1&U)'J5o41>.llll,f, tl\Ol~• 1,9 

2677 

Page: 16 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Chq#:5552 $912,000.00 

,. ~,.~- US005552 ,_._ .,,,.m 

ll,'1/10:4 

,., ... ~t,1!~~,:o,:,,,,~ ... ,._ ..... S 912,00000 

C01r9cr.rF11\C11U:i11I •· • 
Bo.li ◄2.f9 

l,.l'llCOl.1,.1.RS 

,-,,-..v,.pr...,.,.. 
~ !4:>M.~ ~ --l<W 
uo, 

~:N: lM'«""-"n 

f'FR·Q • r 

2024-12-10 Ch #:5557 

SVNWOLD FAFIMS •~:T~:i:".·.~ O<>Xa« 
AC.Ml!,ALM!mA'l'ffllQAJ 

f ]14C3',~C•la18 F;~)~f,.◄ 178 

Elt,htHundrwdTNrtyS.WlelllhOtJ1and Dolb•1111dliloC1nb 

COffifUl"fil'dlll:1111 
Pi»t-4249 

USA 

2024-12-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
E!CX:1':;; 

>Cl.t!.Al.llrlff:,-o&At.-L 
T ,_4C3_15•~ ~a1a F (tlf"L"IJ~•n ,110 

Jnt2rn~I Tr~deSoluliOn~ 
P.0.84:'!.12607 
Gr.:,nil Fon;s Ml US,\ 
~ZQl•Zli07 

2024-12-10 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
&0)1200 

ACM!,AlB!rrTATIIMCHl 
T:i'Cli5'0- >Ll•9 F,(•03J!,'-G-C1'79 

Chq#:5659 

• f~.u:t~:m.~ ... 
f.oU-~r,.111 

Chq#:5555 

flJht Hundrtd ~,t~ One 1ho!a::i~d Dolwt1Ind No C1r,h 

Co"Vf-erFIIWldol , 

$837 000.00 

US005557 

ll'31'20!4 

$837,000,00 

$4,287.56 

US005G59 

DATE 11/2)/2!121 
l'IH Db Yin 

4'61-ol,2R7 56 

$861 ,000.00 

US005555 

lli3ilU24 

$861,000 00 

USOOUN"li 
Bo»-4249 
l.~loMN 56002-1249 
USA 

~1"::t:OX:.':" 
"Pl r) • 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
60)';~ 

... :K.aLC[RT,l,Tl)l!(J.I.O 
T, 1•'3}!.46'11e I' 1•3J)"40"1~S 

Chq#:5563 

SirnnHundn!dThlnvB1ht1hOI,,~ Pol •1•NIH6(H1t~ 

CtmptU f~ol • 
lkxU49 
'1a.nN1toMN !3600i!:-42◄ 9 

US• 

2024-12-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
(!02'.V.. 

>-C 'JE..:aEflT~Ol'.IAaA!l 
T. i~1S-M.$! ' • ► 1-'CO)~l1'6 

~ fl flrmi Tn.,:~UC 
ro.-m 
RrJlirw IA lM 
S1016 

2024-12-11 

• " SUNWOLD FARMS 
oli/ll;>t\(i 

"C"-'£,A~Efir .... n,,•oAU 
T.\40lj"4t.l!IH r t"n~_,_-...(,-4HP 

Chq#:5662 

Chq#:5560 

l\a~~a,1'~1il'wwtT-~ N:ltn.:,C/M l'«l!t 

c .. pc:crft~I 
8o1t4i!◄ SI 

MaiNltu 1.1N 5b00;!◄24-9 

us• 

2024-12-11 

""\ SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
o ilCJ:261 

~Ao..HAT,.T.ll'DM> 
.,, ,,m1su ,,,e F.,~:n;s.M-ua 

Chq#:5562 

Uth"I H11Mrf.d fllll'IV hun..-4 Doll1-t111d NoC1~u 

CompccrFfmricl11I 

8oic4Z•9 

M.:w..t111 MN 5600i!.-'42-49 

$738,000.00 

US005563 

12:'4;202◄ 

$ 7111,000,0fl 

$6,486.53, 

US005662 

DA~ 11/25/2024 
N'tOOJY'J'Y 

.... 6,486.53 

us t,ou . .1.Hs 
6,JM•.'Q.DIAAM~ 

--~-' "'"''""" ~i£: 

$872,000.00 

US005560 

)2,'412024 

l BTJ.000.00 

11$.. DOUNlS 

\\!.,~~~~~ 

$840,000.00 

US00556~ 

S 1140,00100 

U& DOLLl,.DS 

~~~~.-~ ... 

101.c:i.2a.cq,01i..., 1.,5 ,,ooai.0000001 

2024-12-11 

stJNWDLDFAMS 

""'"' AC'.'E,Al.2ER"AT3IJ:,.>O 
r. ~ j s..o:1011 r i◄ '3'.~~--uo 

!.ffl,pc!rF1FarmsTn1,~11g U.C 
P0Dal39'J 
hu131111 1/1. USA s,.., 

2024-12-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
oox,u 

Al,;l,l~,AU~.'11 ... ""JOMO"(I 
l ' !-103) $41,J!•B f-i~~J,.l&-4171: 

2678 

Page: 17 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Chq#:5665 

.. ~ .. oi;:.-:,1;~-·-
Cll,.GMl'O •~-~~ •11 

$4,127.25 

US005665 

□ATE 12/2/2024 
MM 00 T'f"fY 

0 •-1,127.25 

I.It OOU..-Rs 

!\ll"'-.:;Q(l),I,...,~ 

r,:n ~ut;ACCC~rT 

PCR G • ., 

Chq#:5559 

--~.;it~-
• • \:Nll,u, MI U,. fto 

$884,000.00 

i5'l)l US005559 

1214.1024 

Ellhl Hund~ f11fltvfa 11; 1 ,a11sa~d O~l•n ind HOC Int! 

~mpur' fin11nt11il 

S ll&-6,00000 

Boie 42◄9 

Moiluito MN 56002-4249 

U$A 

2024-12-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
SOX":>f'.C. 

-'CME AUllfOA TCM l:111.' 
T"t• .:O:Gd J$18 F (100,;r,.,.cu?~ 

Chq#:5561 

ll&IM:Hl.ollO't.dSi.ft15"1~~ D4,,lt1n111dN111C.nh 

C-.purf~,al • 

8011: .. 249 

l&inluito ~ 56002••U9 
us. 

$866,000.00 

US005561 

l2/4i2024 

&w,00000 

U S OOlt.:JtS 

~•..-,, 
P£A: ~t i.It~ .... 

t-1:.tl - -

ID 10 I. 2l.6'lr.oq .. loS ... 006LSDCOCO,' 

2024-12-12 

•Of , 6'.INWOLD FARMS 
901.2'36 . 

M:W-'4 N-AU.TOU °"° 
! t..:J:~:Jlllt1ft«J3)!•.W,7t 

Chq#:5568 

Snl.i'li,h.,,~l_,.,.iM,1lN._..M ~I Ud ~(,tau. 

C'CftpH~ F~io.l ~ • 
Biµi:4Z-49 

Mlr.lriilltAiN M,l)Ol-4£49 
USA 

$747 000.00 

IZ'$!ll/l4 

S 747,000.00 

U$ l:':~1.ARS 

• 1t1.-..w.:,i.r:J,PYII: 

l'Ut ~\J~ :~~"' 
N:R. ,-._ . ,r 



ewe 

2024-12-12 

SUMYOLD FARMS 

• """"' ACIIC: ,M. 6E R111lOlil~ 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5564 

. • f:!~:m!:··-
j,:a~ ,.. -·•· 

T·1'11".,.l)Sl!,'.lil'd,, F (.IC3!!.o{;f "~9 

~IIM'!-12!-r>M l'Nilldlt Oolir1H11II ll lCIMI 

(cnnpeer Fi1111n(..ial 
8G)( ◄245I 

$907 000.00 

US005564 

I 907,000 00 

5UI-M'OLDrARM:l 
~.. U6"'C:1:.::IU,_.,. 

"" ~~-----~---­
F'[R C· ~ 

USA 

2024-12-12 

SUNWOLD FAfilMS 
~:JX 2f>8 

, c t.<E. , LlllA 1•1 ui,,u .. 11 
T; f6(1:JJ ~S38i9 F: ••0J)~41•0 

Chq#:5566 

E11hlHundr•dEi1hlyThr1•Thaus,nd Ooil1rt1ndt<lo C1nu 

Carnpt~rFirmnclal .:· 
8olC-4?49 • 
~ MN S6(!0U.U.J 
USA 

2024-12-13 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX& ­

"-CW: &LOC~U,T~Ol'J 
T 1•0l) ~•8·l81e f;;•Cdt~S ~,:s 

Chq#:5573 

"'l k,ndrP1' tJ:w,y,~ ~ 1,1 f!CfO(l,r; 11,U .... Glf'ltl 

Co;,mpur-F1~cio1I • 

8,;,1( ,42◄9 

Marilc41o MN ~002-42,49 
u ... 

2024-12-13 

8.UNWOLD F.ARMS 
~OX2W 

ai::K..-L9EFIT,1,TUJ.-\1Jo!.O 
T; (-f0:t16'11\-!"n1 8. r1~iSffl-<17~ 

Chq#:5663 

-rw.r.tytll::u.and tv,ot,Ul'IIN(J I\Uelvelllld -46 f 100 

Prime: li"ne: & pi1r111U.C 
8SO SOMOCltl1W 
(orsicii SD USA 
S7l211 

$883,000.00 

US005566 

12iS..'202-4 

S lllll.110000 

$932,000.00 

US005573 

$9J2.00000 

$20,212.46 

US005663 

DATE 1212/2024 
~oo= 

- .. 20,21246 

2679 

Page: 18 of30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

2024-12-12 Chq#:5565 $901,000.00 

"'' 

SUHWOLD FARMS 

"°""" l,Cl,,'E AlBEffl4~ 01ri0 
I ~) ~...U II t.(«:Gl 5l.114 11' 

,._ .._,,....,~~ Dl;kn , ,.. J1o '-"'1 

,lo,npu~FimM:k11 
lk>:11"1249 
Manktlto MN ~0002--42451 

USA 

2024-12-12 Chq#:5567 

: SUNWOLD FAAM9 
tlOX~ • 

AClilS,11.1.DEA'fl\T~U.W 
T: 1~ro1 ~ G~ ,\11111 t \t.001 ~'8 , 116 

!iightH11ni:hr-dS,11vT11110Tltovwml 0011.-, 1ne1N0Ctl'II, 

l'ompurfi,ils,clal 

80114249 
~ .. MN-;+007..424., 

us• 

2024-12-13 Chq#:5574 

US005565 

l l/S.'2024 

$ 9QJ,oo:)00 

$862,000.00 

US0055G7 

S B6l,r.OJOO 

u-1,oon u -1 

,, .• ~.1,r;:~-:-s 
~EFI O · .,,. 

$763,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
001(2~6 

J.Cl,/IE. ol,LBE,'Jl,i.JOMUAC 

... :r-:~":i,~:-~ ...... US005574 

'1 (•ll~151,t.,lAln r !6nl)!'>'fi•'17ll 

S.nn Hund11d!iiidyThr111-T1E,,ur.11Nf 0r.UJ !1 J rid hlo Oft'il ~ 

CgmpHrF~I 

811:if4Z49 

Abt.~ MN '6mlA.l4"9 
USA 

c-.c,.n~•t.111••• . 

12,'0r.!ln-4 

:!1761.UOU OO 

~4-12-13 Chq#:5569 $975,000.00 

.. •• SUNWOLD PARMS 
BO.K:lw; 

Ari.IF AIP.rAT.lll:a.'().11.1) 
T:~4'61 !-46,3.o 111 F t◄ :JJ) :,4fi 1117D 

N111◄1 Himdnld5-m:y fiu lhow.lNI De,ILl "andlriloCnn 

Cai,::c.tr flllllftt lcal • .. 

b◄l49 

~·· _,, '60Cl•4l<lf 
U$A 

US005569 

J?i(--12024 

! 'J"i.S,00000 

,....,__ 

N • ~~~~ 
,mr -



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-13 Ch #:5570 

:, SUNWOLD FARMS ,. -Ci!:), !'~ .. -:.•.:::-·-...... 
o\C"~, ,qo1:Al'ATCYIC."O 

r1•·'l:•~E-JS'fl r1iKJJS46-'INI 

Ml~pll'JSt>lftl~I oo,.,,,,, .. A9r-..'IO 

~Fir'lllrlrial 
811114249 
N,o,,lilr1o MN 156(tot,4 f t.1 

USA 

uu.....-, ... ,,. ... 

2024-12-13 Ch #:5572 

SUNWOLD FARMS == 
ACME All!EltlA TOW ::W: 

r . 1.IIQ:'°'t«nCF;toro) ~-4118 

~o11eliundred,ittvJ1110Tht11.1sand Otllir11ndNaCenn 

C'OF!lPW f.lal'1,ltil 

Bml ◄ 249 

$967,000.00 

US005570 

12.'fi:W2<1 

$9117,(1()()00 

$952 000.00 

US005572 

$912.00000 

~.M,w.,MJ,1~"'4l,t9 

USA 

11.sm , ui~ - ·-Pllit \)."'t l!lf,~~.,t,;I 

2024-12-14 Chq#:5580 

6UNWOLD FARMS ..,,_ 
A,0,1:, •LBEl'IT•ro ... 0,11() 

T (lC0)9j6-~II , \~l;J)~&-41?~ 

~ftn Hundr!H! Elif'IW 1\1,0 thou,1,._d Dol*rl Ind NO Cl!IIU 

Cn1pcuFino1Eiml 
8'1..c4Z49 

Mmwlo MN 54002.-'42~9 
U5' 

2024-12-14 Chq#:5576 

r,.v 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
&0>.:lf>~ 

oltM:::Al.l!EAlAl,)•JC,.-,3 
T t•-'~$ot~:»I~ ,- t•1'>: ~•E"'17' 

,.,,.._tsmnii:a..,,onr:.wuw -.,,.11-'t,1 Cvu 

C«apurf"--"'al • 
Boll' 4-Z◄~ 

~,■ ».N ~ --uo 
USA 

$782,000.00 

USOOSSII0 

12/912014 

S 7H2,QOOUO 

US ~Oi.VM. 

,.Ek ~1~~ 

$914,000.00 

US005576 

l2"9,'202:4 

S 914,00000 

us ca.,µs 

"' 1»j'~' 
P(Sj• 

2024-12-13 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
IIO>C:::.:;; 

ACt,E ALBE~1ATC-.ill:.~• 
T14,n,~,n1n r•i.-m:5,ff,o,,,; 

2680 

Page: 19 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Chq#:5571 $961,000.00 

e ---•n-•-
1.1111.11 -~IN 
(.o(i-"li'• .. , t-

US005571 

JU,1202,1 

Nin•tiund,.:fsa.1y01M'~ltl4 N lu.t•..., Uo C.nh 

ca.,p«uFtMntrar 

S %1,00l'IOO 

Sox4249 
~n~otG W., 56002 .. 4249 

us, 

2024-12-14 

,. ' S~1;~ARMS 

KlolCAUltn·Atv'A~lt 
1: 10)}~!-3'11 F.w.,J;6~1H 

Chq#:5579 

PAV '£i1hlH11ndrtdElai"G'!l•Tnciuun~ DoJIM$ilnd\lci~nl! 

C.0111pur Firw1clal 
Bo,c-42-4~ 

M-kat11 MN 9b002-'4249 

v•• 

2024-12-14 Chq#:5664 

.. \a,I J.WOl,.~I~ 

'"· ~~i '"""""'' 
·' 

$886,000.00 

US005579 

$ 11116,000.00 ........... 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IM".X.iM 

• ::::,1:::~- US005664 
c.,~1.,r,1• 

ACME, _.l6ERTA T~ OAO 
i.(403)54&>010 r,(~J,5,,l~I~ 

"""TN""" 
ll58160thAve. 
Mlgrdia rt.N L6A 
56158 

ll'DO5b[.L.11' 1:O3O3q,11Q:l,Q1; 

2024-12-14 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
C)..':•\l'f,4 

ACll'E. A..8ERT,._T~,•OAO 
't: f,UIJ)~«.:11,• ,11 F: ,cn:,.w...,-m 

Mankatow-1 56002-42.49 

Chq#:5577 

DATE .!?'lt~ 
nt.s,416.00 

UM IM:I.LJ'll'IS 

~\J;/;:~~~ 

$902,000.00 

US005577 

S !>02,00UGO 

u,txA.I.N16 

.......,,0.,0 , ,,... 

~·~ 
r-tr. c;. ~ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-14 

• ... ' SUN WOLD FARMS 

'°''"' ~ - ... D~U,TfWCl.lt· 
T: t~l ~C~:t.'118 l :!~~6-4178 

Ch #:5578 

.C .... MIWl.,•tll .. 1"91 

C'4:JHW•1•1~, 

$893,000.00 

US005578 

E11ht HundrNNirvty"'-••tlhauwnd OoF1u 1"d Ho C."1' S 893,00000 

Corop&erFllllll'lc:(111 · ' • 
Bow4249 

MDnka:fo MN !56002-42-49 
USA 

Ui OOLU.~li ,__,..._ 
~ ~-"-"_~ ___ _ 
"'" 

2024-12-17 Ch #:5583 $880 000.00 

SUIWIOLC fARUS • ~ ... ..-.. ~·:-w US005583 
OOK2ii~ 

~M~, ALBE:11,TATCMCJ.0 
1 l40:Jl$-l&,J118 f(~OO;!,,IIC;<l7i 

t•1l'IIH11nd1tc!El1hc,,, TI!DU!,Alld Doll•11nd~nc, ... , 

CompurfiJ'Gl"lciol 
llox-4249 
Mll'l~toMN !560D2-'4249 

""'···~ .. , ... ,11 

... 

12f\0,'2024 

S11Ku,uonoo 

US.DOUA":S 

5utf'-'t0l0'&11M~ 

~~50-CCl:tl.'(T 

LC LO, i!'-b'H,aEt.- a.s ,acaacoooo□ ,.. 

2024-12-17 Chq#:5526 $87,091.87 

SUNWOLD FAFIMt 
(IC,);~~~ 

i\Cl'C,'-1.0E'r:;1ur,11v~1 
T:14031~46-3,ID r i41)l)!",<0t,JN 

r.ar~tui~nandftttl 
pOBw:U 
l'&llk510n SD LJ<"..A 
5;,J66 

2024-12-17 

SUNWOLD FAFtMS 
DO.l<:.iEi ' 

AC',1£.ALB!:lf!A-C',1~•0 : 
, , i'CG15'o-~o,o F .. oo:s~•111 

Ch #:5581 

Eftht Hwndntd Ninety Rwt lllouulld Dolbo•J.•1111 ~o CCnl\ 

Coir,purfn,nc ... l 
8o114Z41 , 

MMl<Gto .UN 56002 ... 2-49 

USA 

US005526 

DA.IE 12/2(.202" 
l"Jol001"Y-i 

$895 000.00 

US005581 

12illl;1024 

S HS.000.00 

LSOOl.l•A9 

~v't;;:;;,.'"' 

101,01,c!l..tEtb□ qll" L,5 t'OCB~5CIOOOO J' 

2024-12-14 

SUNWOLD FARM9 
11(»1:i!M " 

AC';lE, AUIERTAlll.l0.1.11 
T!~J)'U(lllf\'». $45-·H'rll 

2681 

Page: 20 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Ch #:5575 $923 000.00 

US005575 

12'9.120'2◄ 

Ji""Hll~df•T.lll~DitQ-l)lo.-,.f.ll;J ~~#llt!lt)<Mltl S9?l,0000{1 

(IHl'IFu.rll'lnarLC.ia.l .. 

B;,,,e ◄2◄9 

~•iiiN ~t4t 
USA 

2024-12-17 Ch #:5582 $886 000.00 

·: • • suNWoLD FAAMS -• ~i~:·7 on US005582 
BUM~« 

.. C~E./IL~l'-1 ... l{N(l,IIIJ 
T (1C.1\ Sl~M11" r (~t~~R•11,;-

1£19hl Huodr•~ EW,h!VSiKTho~,-arld Do11,1~,1nd ho Ctt1U. 

Ca"1J>Ccl'F:lrw~1il 
Bax-42◄9 

1'2J\l),l:02,t 

S 11116,00~00 

U~DOI..ARf­

SulN,01.D,~/tS 

1,k..1,itJ•.¥.)J ~tl4f 
USA 

~IJ~p~=>u~r 

""""""~ " ,oo,moo~ I 

2024-12-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
llnX2~(: 

(l(.~f.l;lbt:HIII.-CNOJ.C· 
,.. 1o.!)!-40?al& F (otr.:'1,.-..11.,~1~ 

Chq#:5525 

•••N!nel)r-,'l.t1~lh:lt1Mnd1lxhundIedr:n'i • 1Ph:.:.nd6SftOO 

F'.:>rit!;10•1 r.ra'lli!nd fOlld 

"'""'" i>orlls:Dn SD USA 
57356 

2024-12-17 

SUNWOlO FARMS 
IO:~Oif. ' 

M;IIF •lflfRTATOUOA~ 
T.1•l,;j>i4ts-i~III F:14CDj-.417io 

Chq#:5585 

E'ihl Hllt'ld1Nt~- Se-.1!11 Theus.I'd Doll1111nd NoC11'll1 

'°""4)f:uFJr14~0QI • • ........ 
~fll MN 56002-4249 

"" 

$99,648.6~ 

US005525 

DATE I 1/]/2024 
MH OP Y\"l"Y 

$867,000.00 

US005585 

12/l(L'20'24 

S 967,000 DO 

I.IS.DCl.l..&~J 

S......,i.J.DfNU.IS M ~~,,.,., 
.p 

PEA C 

rn m I i!l.,1:.UO'W a. S l"OD8L?OOOOCI 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-17 

.. • • SUNWOLD FARMS 
am,~~ · 

.a.CME. ~L8ER1A -,:;',! C.OJl 
T:(•0,)),116-:)IJU! r iq~••179 

Chq#:5586 

~nt+..ndl~N&Wl)'r'MOThouund OOfll'lu.dNoCtnll 

Compurf1rclfl.CloJ 
110114249 

M<>l\lca!o MN 56002-4249 

USA 

2024-12-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'°'"" ..o,IC, .t,t.GC"fATW~ 
1'. l♦JJ1~Jlll l . l'QJi)'&-,1r,l7'1" 

Ch #:5592 

,,.fHUn~tdF'ollyTh1nlhouwllG 01;lll1nJ11dN0Cent, 

C0"1)tUFinano11I 
Bo•~49 

MDl'Nlo MN !i6002-4U9 

U>A 

2024-12-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
sax, .. 

A;:,~c. ,.Ul['IT,i.TOt./10,IC· 
T:(tOJ)Sffllllf:(lt0)S46-4.llG 

Chq#:5590 

Nl'ne11Ur.dredJ11Lv[1llflrTha.a1rd D0l • r1i.-iltN0Cfoni,. 

COffVIW'finaw:iol 

~ ....... &u:4249 

4\:rlkto liA."f ~--U:-4t 
USA 

2024-12-18 

: ' 6UNWOL0 FAAM& 

'°"'" -CW!.' ALIH:.FITATOM,~C 
1 1-tOli~:10nt:~JS45~1:'1 

Chq#:5588 

f(&hCfh1ndrldSPVC!1'1~£"11,h1l►.(II.IUnd ~•arsJt>dffOCcnu 

CofrfLU-Fincint10I • 

Boti42"9 
Maricala MN 56002-4249 

USA 

$792,000.00 

, US005586 

12110.'2014 

s 1-n.aouoo 
us:i:.lJ.~ 

!-U!'MOl0'_.IUIS 

.... -~~ ~-:--'-"_'°°_'_"' ___ _ 
PP r 

$543 000.00 

US005592 

l2/'Jlf2024 

C -'41,00CIJIO 

iJ!DOl.l-lAS 

"" __,Jt1~ .. !\'fl"--~~----·_·~--- ­... 

.... ~ 

$968,000.00 

US005590 

S Y61i,ODDOO 

LUDOI.I.A'J 

i...-"""o~ 
~'!t'W"i:«--'11 . 

~ ;:::: 

$878,000.00 

US005588 

12111,'2024 

g ~8.00tJOD 

:.lltl,·,OLDf.lJUJG 

~~u~.o.aw..., 

rc-n C 

lDL!llll.C.'1:!"01:ill' i.; ... □:J8?&00000l 

2024-1 2-17 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
&O)Ci;e-!I 

ACMC4 Al0ClfTA"'G',10t,O 
T: (•Dlj kG-JBII F: t•cn; 5.i' .111~ 

Box4249 

Mmil<ata MN 56002--4249 

USA 

2024-12-18 

SUNWOLO FAA~S 
60XMS 

,r.;;11/F.All'ERUT:,UC'O 
T: l'IDl,-J~~I~ F t•:r.Ji-Lll~ 

2682 
Page: 21 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Chq#:5584 $875,000.00 

US005584 

12-'10'202-4 

f 875,000,00 

Chq#:5591 $957,000.00 

e:=-:.,~.':!!•U- US005591 
(. ........ - 11 

12!111202◄ 

Nn•,v,,it•~•lflll"'-:--·,...~ .,....l.._.~C.nb 

er...O' ,~d 

$ 911,000. uo 
US.00\~4P$ 

6'.....,,,;,i.DUAM$ Sos:~Z49 

USA 

2024-12-18 Ch #:5589 

.,,. SVNWOL D FARMS 
BOll.2G5 ~ 

,iC\lE.i&l9ERTl,T0"'11);.tl • 
1 !'lr.11 ~~ft-.'\Alf. •:l~OJI ~~IJ.•179 

, .i,.,1!11lldffil<--..Mr.........., o,, ~1•.tucur, 

~FIMne,,al 
Bc»l:42:49 

U5A 

2024-12-18 Ch #:5587 

• SUNWOLD FAAhtS 
';:!::;JUlEf 

•CIJE lllf.E.i::-l"',•J('A(, 
f (<t').)i ""lhV.1~ ~ i«."~; Mt, 411A 

l'lhr.~d~dtltl'TtfFol.111!cNWldt)Q~r1111dffOC1111s 

CQmpurPIPlo,w:;lal • 
Qo,c-42◄9 

Alo.nkllh1 MN !!fi00Z-42◄9 

U5A 

., ... ,.. 

~, u:o,.~:t>wr 

$870,000.00 

US0055B9 

11n1;201◄ 

$ 8?0,000()Q 

us IJOl.v.t<, 

,~, ....... 
"" ))ta., ~M"(°"" 

,.. c,. 

$884,000.00 

US005587 

12:11,202-1 

S 184.000 00 

UIX.v.llS 

111.r<¥0Lo'"'""'a 

!"k= 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
A())(~~~ 

ACN~. AL.8!:RT1, 1,:.0Jt.W 
t'l t•o:'J) 5,H, :)111, F 1•a;r, 6•~ ◄ 1"' 

Chq#:5597 

l'f. lllnilllltrnl te:f~~ o.rlf~~JIQ(('ftt) 

Ca,:iparFinoncial 
eax ◄Z-49 ' 

Mlll,~a.~11 MN 5600Z--1249 

USA 

2024-12-19 Chq#:5595 

$857,000.00 

USD05597 

12/12.2024 

Ss,7,00000 

I.Lt CC',u.,-. 
t'.l'MGl-ll,...,11: 

PER: ~ ..... -.l)io:;c°""" 

~- £.::::=:=::=----

$953,000.00 

SUNWOLC> FAR"'S •
u w~wttr1-.,-
IIOfo . o!,,l~l.ll ._._, US005595 

b'.!X:156 Clo.,--tc~••• 
-.C'-'C...,_eEFIT;.T""'Ol'l' 

f(«.t1J0 U>.lhl <l ~\4n;JJ!.,&fl4li'?) 

Nt'llf'"' ill,.,.,, l'CIN!'tlHtt'Jl'<OlrwflCII C-.,0,,,111.1,oCc:"1.\ 

Ca111pur F1rK1"ci.il 

eoic-'12-49 

~•MNS£C01..a z.-111 
USA 

2024-12-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~11.i~O -

f,CUE I.L!l~R1.r.10M:J.I.C 
1 i4tl3Jr.i~~811 l':1403164641~ 

Chq#:5593 

hi roe Hlltldr~'x~en1~ Eir" TIIOIIS•lld euI1;i,,,nd tloCenn 

"l!lptt'"FN11ciol 
lloit ◄2◄ 5t 

,..,.._,.~ StOOl-414? 
USA 

2024-12-20 

9UNWOL□ FARMS 
P01 t!!C 

,\CLll!.J,\OCAT/ITC,'i!QAIJ 
T ,..:)l),4-:C.:.,& F:\i□;:;.M',..illfo 

Park.litcn r.ra '11and Feed 
POBc:xU 
Park~lo,1 5D IJSA 
57~11:N 

Chq#:5528 

12•1li:!M-t 

SysJ,OOOIXI 

us oou.•"JI 
w ,<i'(ll(l ,.,.,i: 

,('ii ~1 .,~ ... , 

$978,000.00 

$ 971,000.DO 

$87,33~.90 

US00:3528 

DATE 12/9/2021 
)IJIDCn1'Y 

ll.~ O:Ji..,;.1,: 

~f"la..l rU'IJJ 

PEn. - ~ ~!,::OC-=-,'-----·--­

Ptn. C. , ------------

2024-12-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
1!101r.2M 

ACt.lE,A..BEP-AlOMQ,>,O • 
l . ;•C31 5'S-3' 9 r ('C·~l5<6-t171> 

2683 

Page: 22 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Ch #:5596 $944,000.00 

US005596 

N:,.. H'und,lld hnv SG1Jrl110<.on~d Dola."•fld ltc CrtU 

Co,,p11rF,ranci&I 

s~.000.00 

Sax 42~9 

U54 

2024-12-19 Chq#:5594 $968,000.00 

SUNWOt.D FARMS . ~ .;;.-:'_"'- US005594 
BOICU6 Ctl,(o ............ 

acu~ 'l81:"11\TOWO'-l 
f , l~I-J.IIU(, (4CDl~417' 1:lll:!il0.:!4 

N .. C l'lllndri:!d ~•dr !i11ht r11ouw~d Ooll1r1 lndl Na Dnn 

CompHrPlncw,111 

5 968,000 00 

U 5 c::.LARr; 

aat,1,-C,O • ~ ~ ,. ..... ... 
BolC 4249 

M1F!ku1o MN 5600.2-420 
U.,A 

2024-12-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
•. D(U:.!"'1 

AClflE, ALB:RTA TOI.I OMI 
T:(ttll)~O~l(II F;(403lMM 7D 

Chq#:5670 $19,636.55_ 

• =:-"~-- US005670 
'"""""' .. ...,.". 

l)AT! 12/9/2021 
"'400Y\'l'Y 

"''Ni-etc-en lhou5alld $UC hun:::iwd tNrty-3I,rard ~5J 100 0 •1!ll,636.5!> 

Prlmerme&p-cau.c 
MOSOilAOlaRD 
"""""SD USA 
57l28 

2024-12-20 
I 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
~.)'C;>ftjj 

~""K .. .aERTAIIIMl'L".0 
- ,,001 si~ ~1 16 r:f40l.1 !.'~~~1w 

Pa~onGl.ii'l.arlllH!ed 
OObU 
P.1rksto1 SD U!"A 
~7Jofi 

Chq#:5527 $80,169.21 

US005527 

u,ll0, l69,2l 

;.iit.·~,::,,:; r'l/11,i!i 

t'~l l -~~C...°'_=~_"-"_' __ _ 

PrAC. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-21 $938 000.00 

p;y 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
BOX~&' 

.r.w- &lPl'RTal,a.lCl,l,.0 
t 1•~~~ ,111~ ' 1_4Jl)Mf:-<111'11 

NMHundtedThntlll:hl~\aNI Q1>1111tndf'to tent1 

Conlpcul11111nc:lal ' 
8o,c ◄249 

Mctnkato. MN 56002-4249 

USA 

oo> US00559B 

I 9JR,000.00 

U600.V.M 

P~A ~ ~~•~_°'_°'_'Ir ___ _ 

PER: 

2024-12-21 Chq#:5600 $927,000.00 

ISUNWOW f.ARMS .• ~~~~·~\'Z:-- US005600 
'°""' c. .. i- ......... '. 

AGIIC:,M«?. • ._TQMnt.n 
l :l403J ll!U..Ut8 f:•~.1~1bll711 1:u11,:.n2~ 

N•nr /'N~dr"d lwtnty ~v■ n ThDll,_.nd Doi ;ir.s Jnd NG ~nn 

Ca1npurF1110ntio.l 

S 9l".l,000,00 

us )()LI.AA$ 

P:011o42-49 

~ft,//N!i6C02-414' 
u•• 

, :<illNWnlDF,&JU,l'I 

l'lfl \\\~'-'"_°'_°"_'~ ___ _ 

"" -

2024-12-21 Ch #:5602 $893,000.00 

• $UNWOI-D FARNIS 
. 90-~EE 

A:""~• ALl!~P\i.l.TON :IA~ 
T:l•CJJ',!168-l,l!j1~ F·c•ullj~tl-<1 '1~ 

• :-z~~~·---, .... .., ........ .. . 

E,:t\!Mllnct'edNtilCtflhrc~rhDU5,1rd DIJll,irsardN11Cet1b 

C~Ft'DIICIAI 

Bo" ◄Z49 

Mr,t.11~Mtl ~-4l.•t 

"" 

US005602 

12/L\12024 

2024-12-24 Ch #:5611 $919 000.00 

p;.V 

11ur,wou> F'MJM& 
U ,U J,t( 

~li'C, AUt,...• tw~ 
I 4«tC. ... )t1\ F: (.I.CJJ~HITU 

lli.ftf~.J ~brU:C311~· OA It.,..,,..~ 

COt11pwrFftlr.cill.l 
Bmi ◄249 

Mankato MN 5dOOZ-◄2'9 

USD05611 

l:b'll.'20:!4 

$ 9(9,00000 

U6Xll.J'H\I 

~ ·~v.1~:~ • 
, .. .c.:=:::===::::. __ _ 

L □ I.Oli!I.S,q~oq.- 1.!i -'□ DqL'l□OOQD,' 

2684 
Page: 23 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

2024-12-21 

, • SUNWOLD FAFUAS 
10;11:i~ 

At:~1E.A1.e!:fll"l~,•<1AO 
l , (olC"J1~l•~~II) F" 1•J>i5o-1~118 

Chg~:5599 

- •~1:u.~~.'j!""-
• e,.lc,..u,....,,:,,,,., , 

, 
'M, H..e1>N'nwt:;Gta-1Mlit.Mdodun 1..s;,;:,Crcrl 

Go,npccr P'iraLdcll 
Ooic~◄9 

Awnlcat11MN 56D'JZ-U49 

us• 

••DO 5 5 q q.- 1:0 10 :i q, .. o :iOC 

$931,000.00 

US005599 

12,'\l:20?4 

!.YJl.000,00 

2024-12-21 C_hq#:5601 $91 0 000.00 

• SUN WOLD FARMS 
11:.,•2R 

M:lllE. M.BfflT4TCW.-OloO 
1 ("'1J~S"8"11 • M~IS'6<11,1 

,.. 
Nlnc- li\1!1dfied lrn Tha.6.,cl Ooll,n ,rod N~ Cami 

iCainpurF1rio=nc1al • 
Ba.ic4Z49 ,. 

•
t ollilloul ... t"""' ........ 
!o>fo · •l ..... llil"' 
~. o .,..u. r.,,,o 

US005601 

12'Ui101◄ 

s 9rn,noo.oo 
US c.:,ll.AR] 

!ILINwOIDURr#' 

Mankdta MN 560o:!!-4Z◄9 

U5A 
PER ~~.r.cc.o\Mf 

"'" -
1. □ lOLi'-L~G□ q,. L.s. .,o□qi.000000, 

2024-12-21 

' ~ • &UN WOLD FARMS 
' or,knr. 

ACl'iAE Al.8EA1A TOM o..,;, • 
T:1•n~~U-:llllf. r1,m1~1\,,,,111'SI 

Chq#:5603 

• ~ ."";,-:,:--· 
0:"1.C,1.• .., , ,.. ,h 

Cithl~•d~Thcwanll Doll1f'l'.1rdN0Ctnt1, 

COf\'ijlte finlwlc iOl 

k,oi ◄Z.9 

2024-12-24 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
n,.--:~?Ui 

.- ::\1E,t"J.8EIH.■.llllJ WIU 

T [•a~1.'14f..:II • i ('1'0).;.,(,_.08 

Chq#:5604 

.. i-:-:·".:·,t,';J.. ... ",u; 
~ ••aoo, , 

u1rnHundtedtilnfltyNM111~ncl OClll:V!Mld N!>Ctnn 

Corr,pu,.F-ial 

9ox4249 

$801,000.00 

US0D5603 

ll.'IJiJ0l4 

$ iOl ,000 DO 

$895,000.00 

s m.00000 

u&..LQ.v.>15 

svw-,,Ol!),,vil.lS 

~· l,0,,8 5'001AZ◄t 
us• 

)►~~~::OL~ 



ewe 

2024-12-24 

soowcl.D l'AAM& ...... 
.-C:\li: •.a1 .. ,-., .. (lol.a) 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5605 

*
(;AMIDIANIORTl1t1auu 
...... ,1a,.,i~1, 

~••JQ'" ' 

tl'Ml-"t•W • J. (C0:1144"!ft 

U1h 1t11nn• rtN'r-"""" tl\t~ ~ ,,.,,. "-'Cl•~ 

CO!!'fJr.&rflranc:1111 • • 

$887 000.00 

US005605 

12116"20:4 

S887,000,00 

U!. llGI.U._ 
So,i-1249 
NdNlo MN '600Z,4249 
U5A 

-.k~~• ... _,...._ 
''" 

2024-12-24 Ch :5607 $868 000.00 

, suNWOLD FARMS 

-

U -- .. l!\.M,.__ ...... .,-., .,... US005607 
~,11;2(,I V~/lfot~ ~, 

-~, ILt\[F.-A"C,\l(Vi(l 
T (~UiS0,'\111n F jCT,M'i -<11 79 

11,'14,'lOl.f. 

Ei1hc1-tum:hdSlqE11~tT11ou11nd Ooll1r,,1nc:IN0Cu,n: Se611,00D,00 

COll'f'U~F'111"'1Cia.l , ~ 

8011:-1219 
Mcrj,coto MN 56002--4149 

us, 

2024-12-24 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIIOK.ZOG 

'-CUE,AlBEAT,.Twu.au 
1t41'1:SJ~!lla111 ... :(.:.0)i5,16.\l79 

ue DOUAfl~ 

J>E> • ~~i:~~=~ 
... 

IOJ.0121.S,'iCi,Olli .. \o5 ..-ooeE.R □OOOOt 

Ch #:5609 $597 000.00 

· ~ ·-•.":..™-- US005609 
c.~•-. •·•J~•--

12116,'2014 

,..... H,,nc!rN fol•fltl, St._.n 'l'r»,.,i.~,'4 l)ohrs ""~ 1';0C1n11 S 597,000_00 

~Ff~· -
h..c4l49 

Mc!Ntc MN !16002-1.H9 
USA 

2024-12-24 

SUNWOLO FARMS 

"'"'' A:t,e. .. L!!r.EAUTJl.101-~ 
T.(.&t!IS-.e-lbl! F.f,,ll))S•~41:'t 

U.!o :O.\AA9 

5l. .. M:JI.Dl'Al\"5 

PfA: ~ 

>'t1e: Cc 

Ch #:5615 

-~~.0-IN""l:Ht•• -­

t,..,.._ ,_. V t l" 

$876 000.00 

US005615 

ttghl tt,Jn,d1NI Snot, !II O.m.Ynd Oall1>1611!1~(1nl.J $ 8'76,000.00 

CompurF"inantcl • -
90:i1 ◄.2.◄9 

M,Q,111,ot•IIN '60til•UO 
U5A 

us oa.i.,u;s 

LDil.O L H,f,qf, □ 911' a. 5 ... C□ B?t.□0000"' 

2685 

Page: 24 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

2024-12-24 Chq#:5606 

!IUNWOL.D FARMS 'Cb' c·-,n,w:.__ 
vi .v .... ,.,, .. ... ... 11:"Ul .... •.f t,,,, .. , , 

... :"'E. .. lBeATA·~•'JOAO 
T,(1co:,5,,14 Jo1or..-o>:s•e••11 

D.,._.rt.11'1Ci'H(1ft,,-~Orlt,,1_..,IIQCl"'C1 

eoK4Z4!1 
MONI.Gto MN 56002-42◄9 

USA 

2024-12-24 

P'l:P Ct 

Chq#:5608 

' SUN'WOL.O fl.RU$ ·- • ::-:-:=:r:.: .. -
"""' , ... ~ "'"""' '1 • 

.I.CMC,"LKI\TATOtr'Gl-0 
T: 1•w1~1,,~11t1 F:flill_1!>46-•119 

~ ... ~ ,aJl~(lf r l~•• "-uhl ~ lll!'ldfl"(;I " ' 

C11n1peurlr'lartcld 

!ln,(4249 

Mdosr. WI S600l...C2'49 

USA 

2024-12-24 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
ll!.l)2~ 

,\l"r.,.EJ.Uil=H .\IOtJ:l.-...:1 
I (-:0,,t! .. U,_..,AlQ F i4U~J~~~•79 

Chq#:5669 

•·111,·cc lllcus1md e1i;ihl iJnd•ao &1V1)--la11t11nd □Ii 1100 

JHWfR."Y.Plillfta!rSclutloM: 
P,0,11!>1' l ](;CJ 
Grar.:IFor:..S NO L'SA 
5e208 ·26J7 

$880 000.00 

US005606 

l:Z/l&:2024 

iU0,000.00 

US. OOI.W1S 

$973 000.00 

US005608 

1211612014 

S.91.1,00000 

UG:lC.1.ARS 

$3,864.06 

US005669 

OATI: 12/4/20'24 
KM r.o ~ 

iO L8 I i!\oE,'lf,J 1W l, 5 

2024-12-24 

&UNWOLD FARMS 
eox~ 

4CMC ,tllQ[ATAT(,1',!0A~ 
l : 110;~.a.,11. t,;("l~ISA&-•179 

Chq#:5616 

wn .. •·d~,,-,~ ~ • tdll• t.1."11 

ClilO'llpasrFirt;rw:lol 

Box4Z4'J 

~la.MN ~1-Uf9 
VSA 

$662,000..:_Q_O 

US005616 

S"'6:t,OOOOO 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-24 Ch #:5612 

SUNWOLD P'Al'IM.$ 
Q:,rUJ: 

"°""•ALDl:.J; ' Alv'J0.0.0 
T(~))~tJlll9 1'(4C.l1~M•1w 

H .. IHIIIKIINIClfoi&rlTIIG!Wlnd 06i«JIIKINOCIIIII 

GOfll'Ccr l'lr,cir,tlal 

Clcuc ◄249 

~eMN :o002•'4l:49 
USA 

2024-12-24 Chq#:5614 

,. - SUNWOLD P'ARMS 'CC' ~ -~o'f;:'' -
• 3:;it2U 

•:,r.c ALD(f;T .. -o>C:Ki 
T(,&Ol)~,a1n F:1.o; -..o111111 

"-,-.:i~~t(.n.nrT->T'Alf.UoloJ Otol:tJ, .,-;•o(t:;,Q 

CompurF1t11:,~lcd 

loo1 ◄2◄9 

MonloataMN 56002-42'0 

us. 

C.-..J,.a• <4 l,:.>t h . 

$911 000.00 

US005612 

6 911,00100 

$892,000.00 

USOOS614 

11•11,201• 

S BOJ,000,00 

&O ~O I lt..bqE,Qqo• I.., S i"008"i ~00000 ... 

2024-12-24 Chq#:5613 

"\ • SUNWOLD FARMS 
ttc)K2'11~ 

ACt,E, .llaE.RTA TOM QAO 
T;(4C~J,-.(l.:J(ll5 r,(~C~l5-t6 ... 1i'i 

IIIUH~Wlllt~l- '!Jw.a.rd 011111 ,1 ~ ... GMu 

Co,npeu"Fn:irKlol 
llu4249 

MiinkataMN 56002-,42◄9 

USA 

2024-12-28 Ch #:5624 

,,., 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
CK.)X16f 

II.Cl,IE, All!EF."'11,l(t,101,,) 
T; {<l0:)J$,0•J01fl'('!'J+5'5,,lll79 

Nint MIINll'f!I Nna1yCn1 ~ Ckttln JNI Na ~~1, 

Campur r:inaN:IGI • 
&ax ◄ Z♦9 

A'O".k1t ~ S60:>t.., :i◄9 

USA 

$904,000.00 

US005613 

11111i]02◄ 

S 94:M,000 00 

uS0¢1.L.6f'I$ 

~~:~'.:.~ »~ 

$991,000.00 

US005624 

ll!l!l!:!024 

S 'J'Jl,000.00 

IJ S C<OL~•AS 

• • ... ~j'"'"'' 
f"!l'I: ~~ U6N::COU,T 

2686 

Page: 25 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

2024-12-24 Chq#:5671 $8,602.75 

SI.JNWOLD FARMS ... ,.. 
-'CM:,.uoc:n1,1.n1,1QAQ 

T [40J!5ol._.11:1111 F.(~:t!l)a.l~--ll'N 

-'Bgltlh::usaldSl(IWIIC!lli:i t.t0and75f 100 

'" 
PEA C> 

2024-12-24 Ch #:5610 

'· 

PAV 

SUN'ftOLD FARMS -~~r':!'"u• 
~ .... 

I.CIIE ,AL!IEAT.\TU¥U.,.O 
T:,.a.,1- :m11 fl<e:!1~6~1'6 

N1n1: tl<.lnd•tdT•ttolySl~l1,- ■nd DQ111,.ar,d l'laC~'lll 

Co111pecrfill(lncial 
lhwr ◄ i!◄Sil 

Mdl\ko.h1 MN 56002-42 .. 9 

U3A 

(.ola.o ...... 1.11,-

... 

2024-12-28 Chq#:5623 

St,.HW()LO fAJHIS -- - ~t1•i--·-
•r»< . ...iMAU,Tfa/'j:A,O • 

11IU:fl~l 1t I i•li-Jll-lMI~ 

1'1illt'KUfld11!dNlnH~S.WW91Thai.Mnd Dolllm,~nllNoCenlt 

Oilllftcr PloWKlol 

c-.-.......... ,. ,,. . 

US0056; TI 
DATI; 12/9/2D24 

MM DD 'l"l"l'Y 

"""B,602.75 

$926 000.00 

US005610 

12'17/1024 

S 9215,000 00 

$997,000.00 

US005623 

c,'11,""·'"' 
S 997,000.00 

ui. ~::1..lA.lU. 
Box ◄2◄9 • k""WCI.O~ 

NoN!o W-1 56002.-UO 
U5A 

2024-12-28 

, • • SUNWOLD FARMS 
!!Cl1Ci115 

•CI.IL,l,".eERT,l,TUM~ , 
t («:i.:~~ J'- 1., l":l>UQJl>46•1'9 

Ch #:5625 

NM H"'1d•~ tl&lity NIM TllOLmrld o~•·· ..id NoCttla 

Compur l'miKJGI 
Ba,c ◄2◄9 

~flltillN~◄l.4!) 

UOA 

.. , "!,-;'"'""' 
"" C. 

$98~,(!_00.00 

US005625 

12119!2f>?.A 

S 989,000.00 

~Gnn.lAC.,_ 

"'t•WOI.P)'<l..,_tS 

~~~~0-TI 



CWB 

2024-12-28 

liUNwOLo FARMS 
n~'lff,• 

'-CME ~lSE;iT,t,T~Oo\'J 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5626 

'fl: .. £11,..•)tut, :.u.}""""•tt 

lf-tlwndtt.dl4htyT,.olhou.t.1nd OCll~IOdNa~II 

Compur FWIIWV:1111 • 

$982,000.00 

USD05626 

l2Jl9Jl024 

$ 932.000 00 

o:Sll0,1~ 

iiex42'4!il 
Marikalo MN 56002-4249 

USA 
... -~=~1-i'.-"'.'_:~_·::..._·_·-;-_• __ _ 

2024-12-28 Chq#:5628 $970,000.00 

SUHWOLO FARMS 
11~'1,G 

.r.ct(E,,\IJ!EA1-.lt~°'3 

«!r;!".iio-:~···· .. US005628 
.:-... ............. ,. 

PAV 

·o 

T ~~W,~ i:- ;~) (iol i;.<11179 

Nln•Hundr11d!11Vftntyn,ou,Jndl)oll,1rsndN0Ce11ts 

Cpl'!lpccrfinont:IIJI 

8ox42◄9 .. , ,..,.. i',b,kahMN !)600Z--42 ◄,' 

vs• " 

2024-12-28 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOK26fi • 

-'CIJC .ql![A1Al~l,10AO 
~:l"W)5'11>loillll F:1•JJ,,!Mf>-41T8 

Ch #: 5617 

I'll~ l'kll~ll!'dt.oncty f•~Q Tl°U.Ji.lnO Dullm Ari~ N:, Cenh 

COtl'f)errFlnaric:k:I •, • 
., .. ◄<49 
lhrit41a MN ~002-420 
USA 

2024-12-28 
. . 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
Ei0)2{,6 

ACML A.l.llt"'"' fl'IM M,1 
T c•01,,1r.nlll F:(CO.:'iS,.. ◄ 179 

Ch #:5619 

NlrlctfUl14rHSNtnlyOVMlho.&S&r,d Qgbnanc!KoCitnt, 

C'Olll.pUl"F.-.ilci~ 

El1U1 ◄249 

Manlooro MN 56002-42451 

USA 

12.'19fl0l◄ 

$ 970,000,00 

l.iS c:ouaAi 
~,wo~OU~\IS ,.. ~~~~=~~~· ="~'"'~""";;'~~====-

$995,000.00 

US005617 

u;1111202, 

$ 995,00000 

USDOI.L>RI 

~J~--=~ 

$973,000.00 

USOOS619 

12/IR.'2[)24 

S 971,000 00 

2024-1 2-28 

SUNW0LD Fi)iAMS 

'°"'' ,I\CMt, Al.l:lt.f\i&JOIJ(,•<I 
, l"J)) .)ol~.,j~I~ F ,_.::J;~«.-,un 

81111 ◄2411 

MrJcu .U.'4 "6COl.·&l49 
U5A 

2024-12-28 

• . ' •• BUNW~ z!AAM5 

ACNi 1'4..GCATA"TOM ~'-Cl 
1..-»1~»10 f :(~1:.c--111:-1 

2687 

Page: 26 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Ch #:5627 $977 000.00 

USOOS627 

1!177,00000 

US COL.L.,t.RS 

~P- ~\~~~ 
"-"· L 

Ch #:5629 $994 000.00 

US005629 

llll9.<201-4 

Nil'II Hundred Nr 1ty FOllrlhoun1fld tkl~JM, 11nd tlo Ct-~t~ 

Ca,npll!l"F1na11cial 

S !194.00000 

1.$ DOLLM!I 

Sen( ,~49 

us• 

2024-12-28 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
00XiG6 

N.;\U: .. Al.ll!kHlATO~')AtJ 
I 1•01)~1~~1a f:l&W'J~lf,&'1Y • 

Ch #:5618 

• ~..::,•r.-· ·-
~ - N' .. "'" 

HN"~0t)!lrfi&M~ o.,-.,,_.,...,i.o:.t.J, 

-~~F~"I • • 
Bo.,c4249 
~,ciMN56002-U◄ II 

USA 

2024-12-28 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~X.~& 

ACUC ,11,1.DCffT,- TO~t Oo\O 
t . 1.071!.'!a•~ l'i!4DJJ~•1n 

Ch #:5620 

tf•t""°'•Jia,T..a~ ooiwtrlt,Q, C~ 

C.rnpMr- Finllnriclll • • .. 
8a.c4149 

$988,000.00 

US00561B 

19BB.cxmoo 

$962,000.00 

US005620 

12i lllr'W24 

$962,-000.00 

•UXM M. 

~YtOLEITUl~'I 

••Nt-1 MOO?◄l4t 
USA 

Pe. It. ~~\.-,:'•cccJtr 

,orn,:.~Loq~ ~~ ,oos&100000; 1 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-28 Ch #:5621 

&UNWOLD FARMS 
• 00l!'2'#, 

,, ~~:-,.~!;~:Z1:t -

""'"'Hlu/>dltdl'nyontlho1.111nd Dt11Ulll'ldHd~ 

C"omp,u:rfiocncial 

Salf-4:!:49 
N'Jltlh:l.b"'-"' &a):l..c1,qi 

us. 

2024-12-28 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~)(~tt, 

,v:-.1~~ 111 Kl 1-1ri: nu o~u 
I l~Ot: .lo',la -"tl~ t •1:11! .&4~ ~1lU 

~w...,c,•andr,m1 
fOl\:J:i!U 
Park:iton SD LJ5A 
!.7366 

2024-12-28 

9UNWOLD FARMS 

'"""" IIPili:. AU!6"TA TI:M OAO 
-;(10l).54frJ.'110 r.1"'1L1) '&-<-4' 4 17~ 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOW FARMS 
E!C-)12(,t 

A.CrJC • ..L&.r.-JoTRM0.110 
T::.ae::;l!.46S5•8 F:4,C:,iSo1oG◄ llO 

Chq#:5540 

I• 

Chq#:5673 

Ch #:5630 

"-~In.-.~ IMIIIR W W,(.Hu 

C'ompur finano~I 
Bi:>.,,c4Z49 

~\£raMN ~◄249-
USA 

$951 000.00 

US005621 

l:!.'18/:!014 

SQ,-1,00000 

$78,001.30 

US00S540 

DATE 12/16/2-:)2'1 
~'tL.lllYY"',' 

$27,863.75 

US005673 

DATE 12/16/2□24 

"'"'""' 

U3,DCUARS 

:IUNl"l~~Al'N.._ 

~~ 
,tRQ · -. 

$915 000.00 

US005630 

S 9l~.OOO.OO 

LSOOU.~ 

~uc,~~-.. ~ - ~ .. w::-------

2024-12-28 

suNWOLD FARMS 

,..:ur M.""':F~"11u1 r.JJ1 
T!•m)~l..:11111 F. \ .... ..li~ ... ,:, 

·· Collipurfll'limdcil 
8,;,,i-42-49 
MorikaloMN !!i6002--42'49 

USA 

2024-12-28 

SUPffliJLD FARMS 
f.01.~ 

:.i;~ 1\1.U&;;nA TOM OM 
t 1t:t-1ilM!..:i~1n t (~C•l)~-117' 

2688 

Page: 27 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Cho#:5622 $831,000.00 

US005622 

12118,'.2024 

S 831,000.00 

Chq#:5539 

US005539 

DATE 17.!16/2!.J21 
'If,! XI Yr<Y 

" 0NinM'f-<il'II thoUfiQlld\~ ~e I undred I -~r•e11 lilll'ld SG / :oo • 1191,31835 

('111rlct:,n Gra:n and rt-~.i 
roEc;,;U 
PDnt3l'cn SD USA 
57J66 

---- - --- -

2025-01-01 

SUNWOLD fARMS 
BOX:.!e& 

.-CWC AIRPllAlOMOIIQ 
r :tc,;1~•11118 F ;.i1m1~~~-,~~ 

Ch #:5637 

IIN..,,,1:f.Jbi:,,• t-....,-.1 D• ~IWllt9(tflD 

Calrflurfln:ri~I • 
Elc,11 ◄ 2'19 

Ab-i.UJ16t.'l ,~•-UW 
UOA 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
30Xl1lC 

.•.t;r.1~,.•l~::'lii'.Tc',10-'ID 
1 (..:r,:r,~.-.11,..v-.M I •.~31,;..ic;-,117"-

Chq#:5541 

.... ~~!.c~t~1~\ua-
,c,,u.,.,- 11 , 1t1 

$916,000.00 

US005637 

12,'23".024 

5 9\6,00000 

usoou.-RS 

~~:~~-IS 

$81,371:~B 

US005541 

DI\TE 12/23/2024 
tl:-IOOfY"r 

H•Bl,371.88 

IJ-'l 'll'jl • ►S 

~JHWlj.1>r.~ li'rU.o:aCi.-l'l lrd,_ 
POBo•,J 
Parl!slooSD~ 
5736~ : c• ~_A-=-



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOlD FARMS 
VC1126ti 

ACIJ£,A.8ERfATDMQ.10 
'fi. i.a\l 5'16,)G·, r; (~C~I ~~o .• ,,, 

Ch #:5636 

Ml,_ Hwwfnod1"w,,nry Tl•,01.n~d 11o1a.,1 ..-d No ttNI 

"°"'f!Hl"flllDIIClcl t 
8011 .. 21'51 
li,IOIQJ,1 ~ !t00:1 ... 2◄9 
USA 

2025-01-01 

5UNWOLD FARMS 
IIOX2'3b 

A.l;W..~IIC'll•TI),l,IIJAO 
1:e,M}lJ!,.U,)911f::•O?J~ l79 

Chq#:5640 

[Ult, Nundrl!d Slwty ,i\ol' n.o ... ; ~nd DdlifS lfld No [11111, 

Co"fCU Fimn.:,111 

$920,000.00 

US005636 

1Zl2J'2024 

S 910,000.00 

$865,000.00 

US005640 

12!lJl20',?~ 

~ 865,00000 

UOOCll.!..Lll'f 
8011:4Z•51 
Morwno MN 56002-4249 .,,,. 

..... ::.::,~~~~-00,d 

2025-01-01 

: ... SUNWOLD FARMS 
• 110,:;;,w, 

J,CM[,°'LBflfTA-~\10M.l 
T·(4':l)).5-16·l010 r 1403:~6 ... na 

Ch #:5642 

-- ~.:..i:,•~ ·-
c . ..._e-_., ,if'!l\ 

S.tHu.OttO ~- Ywl>Thow,1111d Ocllarsind Nor.till 

CainpllU'F"~I 

$662 000.00 

US005642 

n'2J!2!124 

S 662,000,00 

lol• o:4 ~MG 

Qo1i◄249 

Mlri.010MN 960QZ-4i?◄9 :: ~~~:~ 

2025-01-01 Ch #:5639 

SUNWOLD l"AAMS -~:.WiJ'ti'I!""'-l 
- w-~~ ,~--... ~•1• 
~t, AlCCR~• f~CJO 

"f :C,31J5d- l6UI F\ClJ~t_,.IJi 

l"1hr Hundr1dS!v&nryE!,afltTl1oui;;wodl t>oDar~.indNOGtcltt 

,, Col(lflerr l'troriclal • ~ • 

9011:-424!1 

~to-.a9,!i,00Z .... 1'P 
u .... 

$878 000.00 

US005639 

12.'21'1024 

$879,000.00 

US f"Ojl.:.PS 

5'..1Nf11;11lf"':vJ:;. 

~'\==~~~-· 

2025-01-01 

•; • suNWOLD FARMS 
,o,.., 

N:J/E .l.JIERTA.Teo.lr,J.:, 
T1<100:..-EM·e f:(4Dll: .. u119 

2689 

Page: 28 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Chq#:5638 $902,000.00 

·~~1rl-.:;,•••- US005636 
""'-!.•.,.,..,1.,.,1, . 

lZt:?1'1024 

illhr~t.i1.,..,~ °'4«1.-i11-...c .. 11n S. 902,0l)OM 

CatnpurF111al'ldol ·' -

Box ◄249 

N,1111kotoAW U002-'4Z49 
LISA 

2025-01-01 

.. .. ..... ., 

SUNWOL.D FARMS 

'°'"' "l:Mt;. al.ll~IH•i6'11D-'~ 
T(4¢l::lo40:%1!1 f:i~Jj)&.D ,Ul"I 

C;,""ccfFiranclol 
S.ir42◄ 51 

Mdrbta MN 56002 -42119 

Cha#:5631 $908 000.00 

-• ~i«nr- US005631 
•o11."'~- ; " • 

ll,'ll)/2024 

5908,00000 

U$ COLL•.RS 

~~f:!)'£,;:,~ 

rn •□ 1, i!L.b~bO!in• a. s .,•coqoaooo□o" 

2025-01-01 

•'; • SUNWOI-D fARMS 
60W21iE 

4-CM! iU'll!:11."A rrwlo.t.0 
T:{<&03)!,IG,:Mlle, F /£Cljr,<0-t1'9 

Ch #:5634 

m CishtHwrdr.<tSid'f f••1toll»...i Doti.1,l"ld~ot~, 

CO!!tptuF"~I 
Ba.- ◄2◄9 

US< 

2025-01-01 Ch #:5635 

_I 

$866,000.00 

US005634 

12.'20.'2024 

S !i66,UIJU,UO 

us oc_\AR. -··-• ,.j "'"' ... , 

$638 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

""'" ~...U,U:l.-.llNu,.Ll 

... u-·,wtfT" .. ijl""~ 

' • LA-l/1.ll~lt·, oif'Z.. US005635 

T (LUl6cl-M1& 1"!~))~"'411$ 

S.l!USll!d1kw!.,t\r'lll~W4 CIIIM,...., ,,o'4w 

Co""crrfl~I • 
lte-1149 
N,o.,ibuM,.ht WJC.l,•04l 
USA 

l:?!.20.•2024 

, tD~,noooo 

uSta.L"RS 

~L,.llr'Jll.:l r.wwi, 

"" ~~~·+,=,.__~_"_"'_·_· __ _ 
.... 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOLD F.ORM5 
M'-.U 

il.C~lt."'-lll:HT_., TO ... C"'C­
T: 10.UJl,,_e.;x•c, F1•1,1;1J~◄ l1'J 

Ch #:5641 $857 000.00 

US,005641 

121n.r.202-t 

PAY ltlll~~ tt•ft~l!'otl.lU• OcP,1a111~tfillt , as,.00000 

CalllpCU~iDI .• 

8aN ◄2'19 

Mailcuto N~ 5&Kl2'·4Z◄ !l 

USA 

2025-01-01 

.. .. ·­.. 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
800:?e.!· 

•C\oft. , l.l,lUl'",!,T~MU:-0 
l(:m1,11i•Jtl 1N t fqi:, 1",:l411a 

P,-,•~Caln.•dh-N 
POBoxU 
hrlut.in SD IJS,\ 
57366 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
e◊-ll~~ 

t,("'..f.lr , .-1r.rl"-•·c1oic.w:) 
""l :~$1~-,Ja":I P.(•c:,;~ft-..179 

Chq#:5543 $22,815.8_1 

US005543 

DATE l2/23/202oCI 
I+' oonw 

•··•1.2,.s1s e1 

:!Ul..,,.OLDr,~ 

::~~~~(;OIJ_._ - _ _ _ 

~□•□ li!L.Sqr.oli"" t.5 

Ch #:5633 

.. CAll£l!llll-011111••~• 

,i: .. c-11. ,..a, , •, 

$974,000.00 

• US005633 

Ni.,.lv,d11dS.V,n1vf1111rThc:ll.illlld~• m1ndHl)C,,11Lt. S 914,000.00 

CoJ'l1)C:C'fFirv,d12I • • 

&o11:4Z49 
Mti,M1•~N ~tf.lCIMZ•t 
U>A 

2024-12-03 

su•,wOLD P:JJU.!.SLTO. ... 
•cue AUICRfA"IOMO.,..., 

r : r,IU)M&JOII F.(1..0J1s.M-•1•a 

lrw:l'torGlu, 
P06oit22J 
HlnM AB 
T1)J lPO 

Chq#:1409 $973.93 

-0 ~~tt'T:l'.::'" ._ 
( Oll-• t 'ft-1 

001409 

CA.TE ll/22/2024 
11.'1 DO Yrf'( 

.... 97J.9J 

SU'vW~OU,Al,'li 

"'" }µl.lfi G 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOLD F'"AAMS 
l'ln~lflt 

#.CME..Al.S=l'IT"r..tJ/1/.(, 
T;(◄ 03i5"Ae·OOI~ F :<t:•]j.(i<f.-<:m'I 

Par~ ::.-.~1 dOd Fe?d 
roec,,u 
1•o11tslo11 :iJ U!,A 
S"/36& 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOU) FARMS 

'°'"' N.;Nll!.Alll[RJATrMC,,C, 
1: 1+;3:~.llllaf(tO!l/!,,Wiol.\/i 

2690 
Page: 29 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Chq#:5542 $86,633.97 

US005542 

DATE 12/'-.312.:124 
te-lMY'f11 

'"""C6,Gll9? 

ll ~ 1.1<,,.1,."""~ 

~~::~~~1S 
''" -~;::::::c:==:='41--"----- -

Y • ---

Chq#:5632 $899,000.00 

US005632 

12.'l0.·202-1 

fllhl Hurilll'mN!Mty Nimt 11\outand CIIILlr\ 3..:1 No c,t111 

Campear FinG11t>al 

S 1199,000,00 

US ')()LlAFIS 
8o:al'.112<19 

.,_,,_.t4W!i®.Z..tl◄t 

v .. 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOLD F-IJIMS 
~cxia: 

.ACMC.k..OC'R'ilm\lC,,,l'I 
f;(◄ !Ja)~&-:l~i8 F;C~:11S-\l1'1 

Chq#:5781 

-Elghtaen 1hou1and nhett-elgl'ltand 2'l 1, 00 

PIH\e Tnle f.tp,- U..C 
850 SCUctl llD 
Qi~ SOUSA. 
5'328 

$18,098.26 

US005781 

DATE 12/23'2021 
lf<COYm 

,1, □ rn L 21ob9&0'1111 I. Ii 

2024-12-04 

SUNWOLOFAA!JISLlD. 
eo,_ 

, f'll,;1.41! lll.H~ATIITQlrollMO 
f• [◄(IJ)~llllljlf:~Jl~l[i 

Chq#:1410 

"°T'tffV-foo1 ~ M-11111-1..iaht ar:d 2'iH 100 

Jdu.l(U15t0Dlflm,lngltd. .... 
LaCAm~,,a 
T41.lNl 

$34,028.29 

001410 

DATE U/22/2021 
"91. Db l'T\"f 

·••J4,028.29 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2024-12-04 

$\JNWOLD FARIAS LTD. 
80~1QC 

M'.W. A;eATAToUoAo 
T:r•OJ1&~1IF'(o<(IJl~•C•-'ITI 

2024-12-19 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 

"°'"' N'.A'E.OlllllE'flfATOo.lOJ.O 
t':f40)i~ll!l•8f:(+oll~l71 

l(e~1R.id!j10!!t-lf!dl111'11~all'h:L 
BalL70:> 
R,nlbey AB 
TtC2JO 

2024-12-24 

SUNWOLO FARI\IS LTD 
eo,200 

.. .CM::, A..Dl::RVi 'ft,',! ~-0 
1' 1,,1»J 5•!1111! l- , f.ililJ~...,..,. ,.,11 

ScultlCbl.lntrfl..M:st:Xk~Uo. 
JUS·J65trere\Narth 
L~hbrldge M! CJJ-JAOA 
TIH!il.5 

--------- - -

2024-12-28 

SUNWOLD FARP-,s LTD, 
BO:t::.Obti 

-'a.E ""-BERrA TOO 0"1> 
rw c:oi,-.w1111 r ("11~•1' 

0 'Tv,o ho.I nor~ tu 8f>d n f 100 

MI.MRelngl'rat'm 
Bo,i591 
Fllmte\r AB 
TOCZJO 

Chq#:1411 $710.35 

001411 

CATE 111221202-t 
i.,,iooin,r 

auNINC\.OlF~kt.15 

-,~ )111 ~°Ir-= 

Chq#:1407 $312.88 

001407 

0,:11.LU;~ 

~iw:~~)~ 

Chq#:1415 $518.49 

• ~ri'l::'- 001415 
: H.~•.Y."8lJl' II! 

DATf 12.!6/201.◄ 
~OOM, 

,W~I'~ 

~-JIL 
.,~,~=· r===:::_:::_:::_~_-::_ =--~·-·-· 

Chq#:1414 $210.00 

.. ~t•~•~•-~:"'-':.";~wu•,.~ 001414 
~e..,.., ... n ~111 

DATE 1216/2024 
..v-t OQ -.Yn 

·•·2.10.00 

2024:12-19 

SUNWOl.D F=ARMS LTD. 
60)12~ 

olCME.AU!ERTA r.».IC.'(I 
, i•:n./WR001,1 1';(~~')15,i, ◄ 170 

t(Pf'IGU.P 
T◄J-4B 
PO.Bo'tH4A.5l.dllon~ 
Tanric:::i (',N 
MSW l,~,6 

2024-12-19 

"" 

SUNWOW FARMS L TI>. 
110.< ... 

..C\liE,kBE.RT.-T:.IOliO 
l:(tQ)~•6-:K!18 r :1t:1))$,it,.1179 

r.Hr.n R.cJQr ~ Ud., 
BcxiJllD • 
Rimbey AO 
TilC2.~ 

2024-12-24 

SUNWOLO AARMS LTD, 
OOKE.UU 

.\Ct.lE At.Bi!nTA'Tbl,l-:V.O 
T:(◄ 3lili'03al8 F.1403)6-41i-H:il 

Gline~l'lp/,,t.,u:. 
6010~2J. Natti 
h:bl".bet16 
T4L2GS' 

2025-01-01 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 
80(2~ 

,-.a.'tf!.~A'TOl,IQ,O,:, 
't(.c:;lli,4G-l818 =;(..0])$4l""IR 

AuaiV.Jlul!;Dr111'1!1cicr 
P,O,Baic190 
JQCSoathRarln~J..vc~t 
Orurnh~ll!!r AB OOIA.OA 
'TUIOYQ 

2691 

Page: 30 of 30 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 DEC2024 

Ch #:1408 

Chq#:1413 

Ch #:1406 

$13,860.00 

001408 

..... 13,860,00 

r'l()IIAR", 

~,JN'.~(;~DFAfll.'G 

PER:~ 

"'"'l.~ 

$831.62 

DATE 12/61202◄ 
,...,Im 

CillAAS 

w ... ui,......, 

001413 

"'' ~h\:;'.:~:::'.!\lli====:----
il'tll ,,,... r 

$734.99 

... :::'.':':"r'~.,,r:"•--• 001406 
~,r,.~11 1 

Chq#:1416 

DATE Llll/2rJZ.4 
"-MCIDW'tf 

,,.~73199 

$585.89 

00 1410 

DP.TI: 12/19/2024 
Htl t-~ ff(!( 

• 0 59s,a9 

'°'""' 
nur,,WOLDFAJll.lt. 

:c-~ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM OAO 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No. of cheque images: 211 
Statement date: 31 JAN2025 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

JAN 01 Balance Forward 44,483.23 
JAN 02 .... -· ·c·ii'eque .. b eposit ... _ ·--·····- -... ----~- 502,000.00 546,483.23 

2692 

JAN 02 Che ue Deposit _ -··- _ ... _ .. ___ ···-- .... _ ... - .. ---·- . __ 850,000.00 ............... 1.,396,483.23 . 
~~_02 = ~iie.9.':!_e::!?~osTt ---·---- -···- ···- · .... --..... - ........... _, ...... ............... ·-····~.!~,Qq.o.qg· .. ·--··- .. 2.!?B~.1.~ .. 3~?.3-. .. 

j~~ ~~ ~= g*~~u:: ~=~~~:~:~::=: = .. ::::~::::::~:::_:::•·::::==-=~==~~:~_· --··--· .. __ ... _ ~~;:~~~:~~ ~:~:~:::;:~; 
JAN 02 __ s;heque Deposit .... ........... - .. - ..... _ .. _____ ·-·- 916,000.00 4,984,483.23 
JAN 02 .. __ .Cheq~e.Deposit _ .. _ __ - ··--"-.. - · .. ···---.. _ __ _ 924,000.00 5,908,483.23 
JAN 02 .. _ Ch~que De_p}?Sit -----·--·. _______ 937,000.00 6,845,483.23 
jAN 02 _ Cheq~e_Deposit .... _ ........ .... - .... ·-··-.. ·-.. ···· ..................... __ ... _ .. ,-.... ·---- __ 9971000.00 _ 7,842 483.23 
AN 02 Ch~que_Deposit ........ _ ... ..... - ... ··--··- .. ·- ..... -, .... - .... - ·---- 990,000.00 8,832,483.23 

JAN 02 . Cheque D~posit ._ ... _ ... -, ............ - .. -· .. --....... ... .............. 989,000.00 ··- .. 9,821_1483.23 
JAN .. 02 .... ...... . Che51ue De osit ... __ ___ _____ 983,000.00 10,804,483.23 
~/\Nq? ... .,_ .f!:1e~ .. ~g~j_! _____ 978,000.00 11 ,782,483.23 
JAN 02 Cheque Deposit ---- - 971,000.00 12,753,483~,ff 
JAN .. 02 ... • - Che ue De .. oslt - 890,000.00 13,643,483.23 
JAN 02_ .. _ ---aie9ue Cleared·-.. --.. ·-- - .... _ .. _ .. , ... - .......... ,. ~.?.Q.,.QPQ:0.9:. .. __ ... .:. " .... ......... _ __ 12,§7?.48~.2~~ 

. __ ............ 9..b~.9!:!.E?. .. ~.~r:!:'.~-~ .§§.1.~.- .. ------·--.. ·-----.. 
JAN 02 ......... Cheque.Cleared ... ,. .......... ,_ .. , .. ___ .. __ .. ____ .. - ~7_?, q_QO,.QO:_ 
- -· - _,,. ........ Cheque Number_5647 .. ___ __ .. _. _ _ _ 
JAN 02 __ . Che5lue Cleared__ __ .. __ _ ... _ , .... _........ __ 
. _ __ .. __ Ch~ ue Number 5646 .. _ ___ ------· 
JAN 02 Cheque Cleared .... 989,000.00-
• - ·· ---··cheque Number 5645 ···- ····-· .. ··-··--·--··· ••• .,,_ .......... - .... . 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

-· .,_ 11 ,696,483.23 _ 

(Continued) 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

JAN 02 ... _.Ch~ue Cleared ................. - ... .. - .... - ... - .... - .. - - .. _ .... _ .. 992,000.00· .. .. 
... .... . . Cheque N.Y..".!19.~r_?,.6..¥,._ .. _ ..... - ..... _ 

2693 
Page: 2 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JAN2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

JAN .. 02 .. - ·- Cheque Cl_e_ar_e_d___ ,. ____ __ _ _ 9_9_8~,o_o_o_.o_o. ~--- ·---- 7,7~,483.23 
JAr:,drz- .• .9.h~q~.~ N~,!!19.~r 5643 ...... _ ··---

- Ch~ ue Cleared __ .-... - ... ___ _ 
Che ue Number 5668 ·----

JAN 02 Cheque Cleared _____ 8_9_1~,000.00- _ .... _ ... - ........... _ ... _ .............. - ...... 6,839,665.57 

.... - .. _ ................ _ ... _Cheque Number 5649 ___ _ ~---- ... _._ - 723,000.00 7.562~665.57. 
JAN 03..... .. . ..Cheque Deposit .......... _. __ .... ,,_ .. _._.,_ .. ______ -· _ 
JAN 03 Cheque Deposit _ __ .. ?.~7!.90_9 09 .. 0 8,509,665.57 
JAN 03 _ .. __ Ch~ ue Deposit _ _ ... ..- .... ... - ...... _ _ _... .... . .. _ .... -... 995,000.00 9,504]65.57 
JAN 03 .Cheque Deposit ...... ,-.. - - .. -·- ·- --·· .. · ··· - ---· ... - ......... 955)JOO.Cfo ............ 10,459~65:si" 
JAN 03 _ .. _ .... Cheque Deposit .... .. ................. "" _ ..... _ ·-· .. -- .. - .. ------ 9_6~,9QQ.00 _ 11,4271665.57 _ 
l~!'J 9.~ .. - ... .... fh.~q~.~ ... !?..ee.~rt .. ..... . .. .. .. _ ...... ·- ••·•-...... __ ._ sn,000.00 12,404,665.57 
JAN 03._ ... - .... Cheque Deposit 986,000.00 13,390 665.57 
JAN 03 Cheque Cleared _ -_ --·12,673.37· ••• ••• •••• - ··:~~· _ . 1.~.~?7.i992.20-
: ••• • : .. ::::::::J:~~q~•~:.f'.J.~r.i'.i~~r. 56_7_2 __ _ 
~AN 0_:3_ Ch~e C.lear.~d ___ ........ ..... _ .. _.,_ ............. _........................... . 500,000.00· 
................ - ....... cheque.Number 5657. ___ ..... ... _ .. .. 

12.!.877,992.20 

JAN 03 Cheque Cleared = --......... _ .. _ ..... ........ . ... - ..... --.... .. 627,000.00· _ 
Cheque Number 5656 ·- ··--- ·.. ___ _ _ _ 

~~~_Q3.. _g_!:\~gue.f.!eared ___ .. _ ___ ... ~4.6,000.00· --··---·•··-.. · 11 ,~04,992.20 .. 
. .... .. .... _ Ch~que Number 5655 ................. _ .. _ .. _ .. _ ....... _ .......................... _...... ...- .. _ .. _ ... ___ .. ... - _ ... -· .. __ 
JAN 03.. Cheque Cleared_ .. ......... .. ·-·-.. - .. - ... - ..... - ..... - ...................... 9571000.00· .. --··-.. ··---..... --.. - 10,347,99~.2Q_ 
-· ....... - ·--·- Cti~q~e Number 5654 - ... ·-.... - .... ............ - ............. --.. ·--....... ... - .... ...... .. - ........ __ - ·· _ ., _ - ·- .. 
~~!::J_Q~ .. - ...... g~-~.9.~ q,1ea~~d_ ... ___________ ....... 868,0Q.~Q.9· ---· _ .. _... t479,.992.29 .. 

JAN 03 .... gt~~= ~~1~!;-~s~~- - - _ .. - :. __ .. ___ .. ___ .. _ ... 875 000.00- _ ... - - •·-- - -- .... -··---· ·-8,604,992.20··· 

;~~•·~;:=- ~ g·~.~~~= ~;:~e{5652
= ··::= .. - ._ .......... _ ..... _ ··-- .. 883,000.00· ...... _ ..... ... - ... -_ .. -___ ~ - ... - .. 7,721,992.20 

·-··-· cheque·Numbe_r_s·_s·s_1 ________ _ 
~AN o~ .... _ ... fh.~q.~.~ .. ~!~_?..red .. .. ._ .. _,. 894,000.00- ~ 6,827,992.20 .. 

Cheque Number 5650 

~~~ g~ g~_::g:~:a - - .. --·- - ... - ...... ~· ............ _ .. _ ...... --· .. ~.i~:~iKi·~ .. -......... I:~~l~i~:~g .. 
JAN as ·- -.. Ch ·D ·t--·----..... .. • ... _ ..... .... •• • 9af ooo.oo 9.654,992)0 . . ..... ,-... • eq~e. epos1 _ .......... - ... _,. ... _. _ ___ ,. _____ ,.., ____ ____ _ 
JAN 06... ... . .. Cheque Deposit ......... _ ... . _,. ... _ .... - , .. - ... - .... --. . . ... _ .. _ ... __ ----- · 976,000.00 10,630,992.20 
JAN 06 ._ ......... Cheque.Deposit··· ·--··-- ............. .... _ - ··-· .. - _ 988,000:o·o 11~618~992.2o". 
JAN 06 . _ C~que Deposit_ _ .. _ ....... _ ..... ·- ... _ .. .. ... .. _... .... ~~.~1000.00 12,.§.!.?199~,.20 .. 
JAN 06 Cheque Cleared _ ... _ - - ·· 2,8.ll.8:.Q.0:_ ...... _ .. --···-- .. -- .. _ .. 12,615,094.20 

Cheque Number 5783 
}.~~ 06. . .. Cheque Cleared ........ -.. .. .. - ..... _ ...... .... ·-··- .......... - ·· .. - · ... 6,745.00· 
........... - ... _ .. Cheque Number 5782 ......... - .......... ...... - ···- _ .. . ........ - .... . 
JAN 07 Cheque Deeosit 597,000.00 . 13,205,349.20 
.......... - ..... -. - · - - - - - ··· - - 851 ,000.00 14,056,349.20 
JAN o

7
. ,. __ .Ch~que Deposit_ --... -...... ·-·- - 864,000.00 14,920,349.20 

JAN 07 _ ..... _ ... Cheque Deposit_ ~ _ 
~AtLQ7 _ ghe ue D.ep~it_ -- -·· ... ... 895,000.00 15,815,349.20 

JAN 07 ... Cheque Deposit_ _ ....... - ..... - .......... .................. -···-·-·- · :~~:ggg:gg ~~'.~~;·;!~:~g 
JAN o7 ._ ............ Cheque. Deposit ·•· - .. ··-- -- .. - .. ·---.. - -·- - _ .. _ 921 .,000.00 18,553 349.20. 
J~.N O?.. ... . .. q.h.eg~.~ D~e£~_it .... - ··- .. _ .. __ _ _ .. ... __ . -···- ·-· -... . .. ·- .... , __ ... ... 
JAN 07 ·-··--- Cheque Cleared. ... ...... . .. ..... - .!:196,000.00· ·-· .. -·-·-··· 17,557~ 49.20. 

Cheque Number 5680 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued} 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

JAN 07..... ..... Ch~que. Cleared···-·······-----
-" .... __ ...... Cheque Number2681 - -·-
JAN 07 Cheque Cleared 

Withdrawals($) 
____ 90fi,OOO._Q0- __ 

••• • •• ·-·······-···· Chegue·Number.5682 ··-·-· ••• 

~Af! 07 _ __ _fh~q~e _91ea~ d ~~~~~ - - _ ··-=-----.. ••• 

... . .. ~ .. Cheque.Number.5683 ···-· .. ··· .. ········-···-.. · ... . .. 
~AN Q7 _ .. _f~.~q~e __ 9_!eare( ..... ·-·····- ... ... ··-···· ... ... .. .. ... -· ~86,000.00-
··· _ ··- ....... .... Cheque.Number.5684_···--···· .... ···· -···· .. . 
dAN 07 -.. --~~eq.~ Cleared - ···-- _ ... __ _ 

Cheque Number 5685 

2694 

Page: 3 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

16,652,349.20 

15,752,349.26 -

JAN 07 --···cfieque-Cleared ... --.. ·-····-·· .. _ ....... _ ....... _ .. _ . ... ·-···-···--·· - .. --·-3s;<faif72-- ·- _____ _ 
.. c ~_~q':!e.-~.!.l~~et .~7~4 .... ···-·····-····-- ···-··--·.. .. ... _ ..... ·---
JAN 08 -·- .. Cheque.Deposit ....................... ........ ·-···-····-··--··-··-······· 771.,ooo.oo 13,737,910.48 
dAN .. Q~ _C.hequ_!!_!?eP-osit --··-··--- _ __ ____ _ 866,000.00 14,603,910.48 
~A..N 08 _ ,._c_~eq~e De .. ~ _it -·---- .... _ .. ___________ •• 8'12.600.o·o ·---fs';475,91cDiif 

JAN 08 Che ue De~osit _... . .. -··-- .... -··-········· --··--··--··-·--·········-- 887,ooo.oo 16,362 910.48 
~AN 08 -·-···Cheque Deposit·••·-------· .. ··-· ...... ·-··-··---····-· ··-· -···-·· 90~]~o·:oo:~ :::- ··17_.267,916°Aa· 
JAN 08 Cheque Deposit 917 000.00 18,184,910.48 ... - .. !.. ........ - - ·- , .... __ ,..... - -
JAN 08 . _ ... Che~ue De~osit ·-·---- ... __ .. , ··•- ---··- ... 937,000.00 19,121 ,910.48 
JAN 08 .... _., Cheque Deposit ... ... ·-···- __ - ··- ··· 945,000.00 20,066,910.48 
JAN 08 Che ue Cleared 104 329.43- 19,962,581.05 
... ··--- -·-· -Che ue Numbiii-"5667___ - - ··--····•··•------·---- • • .. "·-----.. -····-·· .... --·-· 

JAN 08 ·----···-C·heque Cleared _ ··-··-................. - .................... - .. --....... -... -_ .. ____ 93,270.57- 19,869,310.48 

-·-·--· ........ _ ... Ch~q.ue Number 5666··-·----
.~~.~-98... . ~.he~9.!~ated .. ----- .......... _ _ _ 1.9,864,425.31 

Cheque Number 578_0 __ _ 
JANog··-·-~gue Deposit ..... - ____ • • 101,000.00 20,571 ,425.31 
JAN 09 Che ue De osit .... _.. ........ .,_ • ., .... - ........... ·-··-··•··-·•-•·-.. --. 934,000:f)O... •• 21 ,505,425.31 

JAN 09 Ch~q~e DeRosit ................. _.. • 941 ,000.00 22,446,425.31 
JAN .. 09 .. . Cheque DeRosit ....... - ... · .. ·--- ____ _ _ _ 975,000.00- - 23A21 ,425.3f-
~A.~ .. 99 Chec:t':!.~ .. !?.~ .c,~.iL ....... _ _______ 963,000.00 24,384 425.31 
JAN 09 Che ue Cleared _ ... - .. - .. ,_ .. 3,014.~9- ............ .,.. .... ... . ..... 2.'.!,~81,411 .~ .. . 
- -Cheque Number 5785 

jAN 09 -Cheque- Cleared.~ . .. ·-··-····--········· ,.-....... - ----··· 917,000.00- .... • _ 23,464,411.01 ... 
_ ... _ -·-- Cheque Number 5694 ... . ......... ,-·- __ 
JAN 09 .. _ ... Cheque Cleared···-··--··-··-··- ···· _ 

Cheq~e Number 5693 
~Af-! 09 ...f_heg~_C\~a'!l<!. .. . - •·---------. 928,fod:oo: . ::~::.::_ .. ~~:::::::::::::_:::~-··· i1~616~4f1.01 · 
....... .. ·-·- _ Cheque.Number.5692 .......... ·-··········· .. ··-·-·"· ·---------· . ... ·•- --· 
JAN 09 .. _ Che~Cleared .................... -.-.. ··-··- ·- •--.. -- ... 932,000.00-____ ..... - ... _ 

Cheque Number 5691 
~~~ 9.~: .. _ _ Cheque Clea6ed . -·-
.. . . ....... ... . _ .. f .h.~~e N.~m ~!..?69Q ._. 
JAN 09 ·- ·-- Cheque Cleared _ __ 

Che ue Num er 5689 

939 000.00-

····•·-··-··--··· ... --........... 945,000.00- ... _ . ., ·---- 18,800,411.01 

jA~ 09 _ = <;:.heque Cl~§l!,ef~:.:: ... _-_· ____ . ···-··•-···-·-···-··········958,000.00- -··-·-··· 
........ ·----··-" .. .. Cheque. Number.5688 -····- ··-------- _ ---
~~f"J 99... ...--~.h-~q.':!.~ C\ea~~~. . ... - .. - _ ... _. ____ 967,ooo.oo:.. - -·--··-··-·----

cheque Number 5687 
JAN 09 _ C~q~e Cleared . _ ---····- ---·----· ..... ., 974,000.00-.... 
-·· ·-·- - ·· Ch~que Number 5686 
JAN 1 0 Cheque Deposit 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain ii at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

893,000.00 16i794,411 .01 
(Continued 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2695 

Page: 4 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

JAN 10 _ ........ Cheque.De_l'.}OSit .. -·····- ··-··-- - ··· _ ... _.a~a.000.00 .. __ .... 17,672 41.1.01 .. . 
JAN 10 Che~e Deposit - ··-- -··--- ·- -··· _ ..... _._.. 867,000.00 18,539,411.01 
~A~_1p _ C.he~e D~e.~s.it .?..§..9.1900.0Q ....... ·-·~ .~~.~t1.1.01 ... 
JAN. 1 O .... ....... _ Cheque. Dep9sit ·--···· ........... ,. ........................... ..... _. ··-···- ···-· 850,000.00 20,248,411.01 
J~ 1 O ....... _. Che_gue. Depsisil .... _._ ............ - .... -·-.. -.. ... ... _ ... ·--.. 653,000.00 20,901 ,411 .01 

j~~ }g·=:~~ g~iq~=~g~;::~ ................. ·-···---··-·-···- ···-.. ·· .. -·····- .. -.- ... - . ~~~:ggg:gf ~;:;;ff~~:gr 
JAN 10 Cheque Deposit - ··-- ··- __ --·- .. ··-· ... ~1.419.QO.OO ... ·-)1 .:~~?t 11J.>f 
JAN 10 Cheque Deposit - ·· ...... - .... ··-·-·--·-.. ·- .. - .. ....... - ........................ _.. 905,000.00 24,290,411.01 
JAN 1 o .. - Cheque D~sit _ ... _ ..... _..... .,_.,_ ............. _ ............ - .......... - .... -...... 891,000.00 25,181 ,411 .01 
jAN 10 _ _ Chesue.Depp sit .... _ ..... ............. ·--··-.. - .. - ....... - .............................. _. _ ... - __ ... 882,00o":oo.. 26,063,,r11.01-

... ~t.i.1Q... q~~g~~-g~~sit ________ . -·-.. ·---- -··- __ - --·1~:~~~:~~ • ~;•~6·~•~~~:g} 

.J~~} o... ~~e~.!: .. Q.!:e~it ·-· ---- . ..._ - ... -·· ·-· -· '·-· .J...'._ -· -

~AN 13 _9h~q_l;J~ f!1:ar~E._ .. _ .. - ······-··-··-····· .. ···-··--..... 995,000.00 .. ......... - -· -·· _ ._ .. _ .. _. _ 26,807,411.01 
Che_gue. Number~ ................. - ...... _ ... _ ....... - ............. _........ .. _ ................... -·-----

JAN 13 _._ Cheque Cleared.--.......... - ··-···-.. --.. -· .. - .. - .............................. .,_.987.000.00- -··-· .. 
. .. .. ......... _ ...... Cheque Number 5696 . 
J.~N_.13 .. .. ... q~~.9ue Cleared .. _ ... _ ... __ _ 980,000.oo .. 

C~ue Number 5697 __ _ 

~A~.!_~ .. - Che ue Cleared .. - ... - .. --.. --.... _ . 979,000.00- ... _ ...... - .. -· ___ .... - ... ·--· 23,861,411.01 
.... __ .,. C_hesU..!: .. N.~mb~·rS698 -~----....... _ .. - .. -· .... - . .......................... _ _ _ 
JAN .. 13 .. _ .......... Cheque. Cleared. _ .. - ... - .. •·- ... _ ....... _ .. , .. - .. _ .. ___ ··- _ 973,000.oo.. ----···_ .. ____ 2_2.,~~~.~ 11.Q.!_ . 
.................. ... .... Che_gue. Number 5699 ....... __ 
JAN .. 13 _,,_ .. Che_gue. Cleared ...... ...... .. ... _.. ... .968,000.00- ,, .. _ .. _ ............................ _ .. _ ...... 21,920,411.01_ 

Che ue Number 5700 
JAN 13 -=:::£he.9!)e qie~~ed .. _---------·----•·- ·- ... 96□ ,o'ocfoo: ... ·"· ........... ...... .. - .. - .... - ... - ... __ .. 20,960,41Tor 

Che ue Number 5701 
JAN 13 ........... Cheque Cleared. __ .. .. ___ ... _____ _ 9~6.J)OO.O_!l:_ =·-- 20 ,004,411.□_[ 
. ____ ..... _ ... _ .. _Cheque Number.5702 ..... - ..... - .. - ... --.. --· .. --.. . 
JAN .13 ....... _Che_gueCleared _ __ .. _____ .... . ~7,Q.Oq:OQ.~-- ......... -.!.~,0?_?,~1.1.0.1_ 

_ _ ·- Che_gue Number 5703 __ ·- _ ---·- ..... ·-.... - .... - _._ .. _ .. _ ...... .,. ....... _ .. __ ............. __ ........................... ·- .. .. 
JAN 13 _ Cheque.Cleared ......... _ ............. _ ... , .. _................. .. .... --.. -- _ 645,000.00- _ .. ___ 18,412 411 .01 

Che ue Number 5704 JAN. 13 ... - Cheque c'iea.reci" _ ......................................... _... .. ....... - .. - .. -· ....... 966,00(fo(). -· - _ .. _ .. __ ....... - ... 17,446,411 :CH ... 
Cheque Number 5706 

JAN ·13 -.. Che.91;1e Cleared _ _ ··- -·--- 975,000.00- --.. - ............ ..................... 16,471_,411.01 . 
Che ue Number 5705 

JAN 13 -· Che ·ueClear ed' ______ 961 ,000.oo.. 15,510,411 .0~. 

JAN~fa - .. ~= g~;~~~~e~:
5707 

... - .... ............... - ... - .... - ..................... . ••• 958,ooo.oo .. -·- .. __ ._ .... _ ... 14,552,411.01 _ 

.. ..... ........... ---~ ·~SU..~.~umber.§708 ·----- . 
JAN 13 Che_gue Cleared ......... _ _ .. __ _ .......... - ..... _ ..... __ .. 952,000.00· .......... _ ...... _ ·--- ._.13,600,411.01 _ 

Che • ue Number 5709 
~AN 13~:::~ fheque .9l~~r~!!. ... ______ ...... - .. -............. ... 944,000.00· ... -.... - .. _._ ..... _ ..... _ 12)>56,411.01 _ 
. .. .............. C..~.~9!:l.~ .. t:,J.Y.~~-~t .. §.?..~.Q ..... _ ·---- .. ----
JAN .. 13 ...... _.Che_gue Cleared . __ ...... __ ....... _._ .. - - ·---- 11 ,725,4111>1.· 

_ ... _ .. _,, .............. Cheque Number.571.2 ··-·-·---·.. ·- _ 
JAN 13 _ .. _ Ch£gue. Cleared _ ..... - ... -- _ - ...... 

__ ,, Che_gue Number 5711 ... - .. - ·- __ ---·---
JAN 13 - ·· Cheque Cleared .... _ .... _ .................................. _ ....... ______ 6_2_9,,0.QO_..o_Q:____ _ _ ._.. _1.Q., 159,411 .01 
._ .. __ ........ __ Che.9ue Number 5714 .... .. _ .... ·- - .......... ........ .. .. -
JAN 13 Cheque Cleared 927,000.oo .. 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed. during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

_ .. _ ... _ 9~232,411.01-
(Continued, 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2696 

Page: 5 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

Che ue Number 5713 
'JAN 14 Che ue De O'Slt -···-· 954,000.00 10,186,411.01 
JAN ·1·4 Che ue De osit - --· ---· ___ -~-- 9481000.00 1(1 34141 1.01 
~~1.'U.4 - Cheque Deposit _____ ----· -----,, ---· --· _ 943,000.00 12,077,411.01 
JAN .14 ............. _Cheque.Deposit ........ _ ...................... ___ .,_ .. _ ..... _ ......... ... _ ........... _.......................... ....... 93°~000.00 ···- ••• 13,C>°1"3;4 ff OT .. 
~!,-~ .. 1.1 ... ... ..._f h.~9.~.~.9.~P..9.~i.t ............ -........ ... .. ........ _ .. _... ... ...... .. .. .... _ ...... -... ..... ... ..... ....... .... ...~ ~1.,.9..QQ.0,9 ... ........ 13,~~~!.~ .. 1_:Q.!._ 
JAN .14 ..... _ .. Chegue Deposit .. _ .......... - ........... - ............. - .. -·-....... -..... - ............. --............. - ............... - ..... _.. 927 ,000.00 ....... _ ..... 14,871,411 .01 .. 
_.!!\~ -!~.- _Q__heque Deeg~ ··-·--·-·------ _ - ••· - ··-- _ --··- 916,000.00 _ -··· ! 5.J87...!411.9.! .. 
JA~ J.~ .... g_~equ.e.Qep9..~iJ. --··--·-----.. ···- ·-- ____ ·- J g ,9.Q.Q.QO .1._fi ,_fi!)~~11 ,:Q1 ... 
JAN .. 14 -·· Cheque Del}osit .......................... - ................. _ .................................... _ ........... _ ........ - ... ··-·· .. ··-906,000.00 .............. .. 17,605,411 .01 ... 
~!.:~ ... ! 1 ............... 9h.~9!:!.e .P..!:!f?..'?..~i.t .... - ......... ___ .. -··· ···-······ ......... ..... .. ..... -..... .......... ...... .. ... _...... ... ··- ~~~!.9.QQ.,Q,9 ....... . .... 1~,1.~.~ .111 :9.1 ... 
JAN .. 14 .... _ ...... Cheque. Deposit .......... - ..................... - ........... - .. - .. - ............. - ............................ - ............. "···-·· .. ·· 709,000.00 ............ 19,207,411.01 .. 
~~~ 15_. __ Che9!;!.e D~posl!. __ ~ ..J!.8~Q.9.Q.00 -•·-20, 195,411.Q! .. 
JAN 15 ··· - Chaque Deposit .. ______ .,.,.____ --.. -- -··- - ··-··-·· .. ··-997,000.00 -·· 21 ,1,92,411.01 .. 
JAN 1.5 ........ _ Ch!!que. Deposi,t .......... .............. ·-····· .. ·· .. -·-·· .. ·· ............... - ............................ _ .................... - ...... _ 991 .• 000.00 .............. .22, 183,411 .01 ... 
. JJ\~ 15 ... - ......... f J:i.~gue Deposit . .. .. _.. ........ ..-...... "..... ......... ... ............ .... .. .. 98.3.,.99.Q•.99 ...... . .... ~~\.1.~-~J11 .. 1.:Q.1 .. 
JAN 15 .. _f h~que Q~J~Oslt .. - ......... - .. -····-- .. --·· ..................... - ............... - .................................... - ......... _ 976,000.00 .... .......... 24, 142,411 .01 .. . 
~e,t:J J. 5 .,. ...~h~9.\!~ 9 .. ep~~i! ... ... ··-···.. ··-- ____________ ··---·9-~8,Q.9_.Q.OO _ - ... ~5. 110!~ .0! .. 
JAN .. 15 _.Chegue Deposit _ ........... -... - .. _ .. __ .. _-·-·· _________ - ·· 962,000.00 _ ... 26,072,411 .01 .. 
~AN_~ .. __ Cheque ~posit __ .. ___ _ ...... - ...... . -.... ._.92!_;,0Q_0~Q.9. ............. ~§ .. ~.~7,i~ .. '.1..:9.L 
JAN 15 Cheque Cleared _____ 954,000.oo.. 26,043,411.01 
- ,.,-,.---C=h_.eg·ue .. Number 5715 ·-_ ... _____ ..... - ....... - ................. - ....... - .... _.. .... .... ... .. ... _ ....... --· ........ -...... •• •••• • .... .. 

JAN 15 c.~~~e 91ear~!!_ .. , ______ ---"---- 948,000.oo.. _ ... _ _ _ 25,095,411.01 
Che ue Number 5716 

Ji\Nl"s .~~!:'~ gJ!:!~ri.£1. . ...... 943,000.0Q .. 
Che ue Number 5717 

JAN .15 ·-Ch!!que .. Cleared ...... .. .. . _____ .... ·-..... 936,Ci°bo '.·oo ........ - -· - ................... ____ .. 23,2.16,411.01 ... 
................. ·- ........ Cheque.Number 5718 ______ _____ _ .. _ .... 
~~~ .. ~.?. ...... gheg.l}~ .. Cl~are.~ ...... ....... ..... ---.. •- ·-··· 930,000.Q0.. _, _____ ..... _ .. _ ...... 22,286,411 .01 .. 

JAN1 5 ............. g ~:q~=·~~e:~e~
5719

·- - _- _-_-_- _- _- _~-- ... . .. - 926000.00 .. _ .. _ .. - .. - _ 21,36~11 .01 · 
:: .. _ .... ... .. Cheque N.lJ.'!1.~~r. 572Q .. - ·-·· ·---· ....... - ... --...... _ ....... - ··-
JAN 15 Cheque Cleared 921,000.oo .. ··-···- -· 20,439,411.01 
... ... ... ..... ... Cheque.Number.5721 ........................ - .. _ .. _ ................... _. 
JAN 15 ... _ _, ....... Cheque.Cleared ... ........ ·-······· · ....... _ ...... - ... -... .... ···-·· .. 915,000.oo.. -·· 19,524,411.01 .. 

.. - .. - .. __ .. _ ~ ~eql:!~ .. Number 572~~ .. _ --··--··- ____ _ - .. ~ .·-·-.. -·-----
JAN 15 Cheque Cleared ____ 908,000.oo.. 18,616,41 1.01 
•• __ _ c ·hegueN:gniber5723·- •· .. ·-·· .. -··-· .... _._ ................. _ .... •• .... -· .................. .. _ ........ _ ... _ .. _ ......... _ ... ·--- _ .. _ ................. ·-·: -
JAN 1.5. __ Ch~ e.Cleared ...................... _ ........................... - ............. 898,000.00 ......... ---··-···-- .... 17,718,411.01 ... 
.. -····-· -· .. - Che9 ue Number 5724 .......... . 
~e,r-,i 1_§ _ .. --~b~q_l}e Cleared ---· -----.. ... 621.100.9_:~o .. __ --'------·-17,097,411 .01._ 

Cheque Number.5725 ... - .............. ____ _ 
_ .Cheque Cleared _ -~ _ _ _ --.. - · ............... 474,000.oo ....... - ···-· .. ··-·-........... ___ 1_6,623 41.1.01 .. 

Che ue Number 5735 
JAN 15 Cheque Cleared ... - -·· ··-· ___ . • _ 930,000.oo ............. - ........................ ....... " ............... 15,69:!,411 .01 .. 
...... _ ............ - .... che9uefiiumiler5734 ............... ----............ ____ -----·- -·--·-
~~~ 1.~ ..... ·-- c;:_h.~g.u:~ Cl~.ared ____ .. - 938,000.QO.. ---···- 14,755,411.01 .. 
......... - .................... Cheque Number 5733 __ .......... ·· - ·- ..... . 
JAN 15 g~~q.~ Cleared ..... _._, .. .. _________ 9441000.00 .. . ---·--.. ·--- --··· .. ···13,81.1,411.01 ... 
.... -- .... g_~eq.ue l':Jumb.~r.57.~2 __________ ......... - .. ~--.. -•.--=-----· .. ···· ........................... ··----
JAN .. 15 ............. Cheque Cleared ..... - ............... .............................. _ .. _ .... _ ................. 953,000.oo .. --•·•-·-.. --.......... _ -·- .. 12,858.411.01 .. 

Cheque Number 5731 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

------· -- ... 946,000.00-

2697 
Page: 6of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

937,000.00- .................................... ·- ····-······ -··20,216, 1,23.59 

... 920,000.00- - ··-·-··-··-···"-- ····- ... - .. 18,370,123.59 _ 

D.N1i Cheque Cleared 931,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

_ ,,, . .... ,fi\·011, 1°23.59-
(Continued 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If yau require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business houra. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2698 
Page: 7 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

- ------····"·-···12,090,123.59 

---····· .. ·· ............ 9,621 ,123.59 .. 

............. ... 8,025,.1.23.59 . 

----··--·-- .. 

_ 3,486,123.59 _ 

. 1 _.764, 123.59 _ 

...... - ................... J,460,123.59 .. 

--.... _ .. _ 5'};30,123.59 .. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date 
JAN 20 

JAN21 

JAN 21 

Description Withdrawals($) 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

2699 
Page: 8 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

1,760,123.59 

264,123.59 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

JAN 23 .. _ ·-Ch~ue Cleared -··· - .. ···---··· .... "_. __ .. __ ... - .. - ..... _._ 104, 7~_7 .90.:.._ . 
......... ..... - ·····-· ... _ Ch~e Number 5675 . 
~~-~ .. ~~·-·· ._ .. Ch.eq'-!_e .~le~~ ···- ... 

Che ue Number 5679 

2700 
Page: 9 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

.._ ..... 16,826,922.46 . 

JAN 24 _ ..... Che9ue Dep:>5it - · .. - ......... ___ .,_ .... - ...... .. -··· .. ·-···-.. · .................. - ........... _..... 956,000.00 
APOLOGIES 

JAN 24 Cheque Deposit _____ ' • 740,000.00 8,522,922.46 
~~tJ.:?.4 ........... _ .. ¢"fi~gu,:e·qep~~r =~~::::·----·· .. • - ------- ----·~~.I~.9.90.00 ,,_ .. _ 1·9,438,9.22~4~: : 
~~N. .. ?~ ..... - ....... ~'!~9.u.e.,Pee9..~.it._____ - ·-.. - - ·-- .... _ ... ,._ ...... ·-· .. -- ............. . .. ... ~.?.~1.900.00 ........ ~9.,~6~!~22.46 ... 
JAN 24 Cheque De osit __ .. _ ..... ------- __ .. _. - ....... - - .. - .... - ........ ... - ............. - ..... 934,000.00_..... 21 ,298,922.46 
.J~"!_?~ _ ..... _q.he_g_ue_D.e_poslt ____ ..... - ... - ... .. -··--· .. ·-· .. ·· ........... - ............... _ .. __ __ .. _.. ~.~.!3.i.9-9.9:QO_ .??,_2~~1.922.46 .. . 
JAN 24 Cheq_LI.!='. .. l?.~P.9..~.i! ................. _ .. _ ____ ___ _ 943,000.00 21.! 17.~1~22_.4~ _ 
J.f'-N .. 24 __ .. c~.1::9.u~ .. Q~e9.J.i ... .. .. ....... ---·----·-- .... -- -· .. - _ ~1UJ .. Q.Q:~o _2_4.126,9~2~ 6 . 
~~t'J 24 Ch.e!G!J..~ . .!?e.P..~~ ................ - .... .......... .. .......... - .... ·- ................ ~§Q,._9_Q_Q.Q_9 _ ... _ .. 25,P_76,~22_.46 ... 
~A~ 24 Q.ti.~_g_u__e ..P.e.e..q,~!.;_ _ ____ ·---.. - ... ._ ... _.......... ... ..- ... ~5?,ooq_.oo ... 3§&~?.,922.46 .. 
JAN .24 _ ...... qhe}]~e Cleared - .. - - ·--.. ____ .. __ ..... _ .... 638,000.00 .. .................... - .. ----.. - ---· 25,394,922.46 . 
. _ ···- Cheque Number.5797 _ ..... - ................. - .......... _ ............... __ -· .. ·-·-·-- ... ___ _ 
JAN 24 - --- Cheque Cleared.. .. .. _ ........ -... ......... ....... . ..... - .. - ..... - ... 915,000.00- ... - 24,4 ~ .922.46_ 

.... -··-- .. _ .... Che~e Number.5799_ ..... - - ---· .. ··-·--- ---- 880 000.00- .. • ·23,599,922.46 
JAN .24 ··- _ 9Mque.Cleared --------·- ... 1. ...... - ..... _.. ... ................ .._.. .. .......... ·--· -·· -··· _ 

....... ·- ... C~egue Nu':_1ber 5795 _ ... ____ ----·-- . . ·•··-- .. -··--........ ·-........ " .. ·---
JAN .24. Chegue Cleared ____ ..... -· -----···--- .. ···-······· ................ _ _ . 843,0_o_o_.o_o_-_____ ~--
. _ ... ·--.. ~~e_g_ue Nun,:i.be~ .. §!l.9.5 ......... ·-··- ·· ....... .... . ___ ... . 
JAN 24 Cheque Cleared ~ 1 ?.,009.00.. .. ... _ ..... .. - ....... _ .. _ ..... _,. ___ ·-· .-1.! ... ~~9,i22.4§_ 
... ..................... .. ··-· Chesue. Number.5779 . ~~-- . -·· ____ ... _ ........... .. .. 
~~.1-:! .. ~~.. .... .. c~.~S.U..~-C!~are~ .. - _ .. _ --·• 908,ooo.oo-·- ._ .. _.. .._ ........ . - .. -..... --..... _.20,931 ,922.46 . 

. _ Che51ue Number.5792 . ....... - - .. --........ -·- -----·- ·-.. -· 
l~~ 24__ Che ue Cleared 897,000.00-
JAN 

24 
.. ... Cheque Number 5793 . • ._ .............. . _ ................ - .. -... ---....... _ .. __ ............... . - __ 

. . .. ·-·--- .... .. Cheque. Cleared-· -· ... - .... __ .. - _ . __ .. _ 884,000.00- ... 1.9, 150,922.46 

_ ......... ·-· ... Che51ue Number5794 .. - ----_-_-_-_ .. __ ... _ ... ·-... • ... -. 980,600.00 __ _ . ___ _ 
JAN .24 ............... Cheque. Cleared _ ... -. _ ...... _ _ -· _ _ - .. --- 18,1!Qi922.46 

Cheque Number 5809 
JAN 24 _ Che51ueCleariid _ .... ~ . - ~ ·--- ............. -· .. :·-.... 876;ood:C:io~ ... -.. .. 
. .. ................ - .. Cheque Number 579_6 _______ _ 
JAN .. 24.. .... .. Cheque Clea_red ·------ ..... ·--·--·----
---· ·- .. - ... ...... Che!Jue.Number.5803 _ .. _ .. _ 
JAN 24 -· Che51ue Cleared _ ---··· .. -· .. ---~--- ... . 996,ooo.oo- . • ___ .. _ -----·---.. fs,426,922.46 

Cheque Number 5808 ... .... --·-
JAN 24 ....... Cheque.Cleared .............. _ ......... __ -.. -- ... --.. -=----.. _.866,000.00-

JAN 24 - - .. g~~=·~~e:~e~·
5804 

......... _. __ .. _., .. ___ _ 
·-··-- ...... Cheque Number 5802 

886,000.00- ..... _ ... _ ............. ... _ .. _ ... - .. --·-- 13,674,922.46 _ 

Cheque Cleared 
• • ·che--·ue 'F~umtiiir 5iaEi • • 

JAN 24 "che ue Clear ed- -- ..... - ·-·--.. -· .. ·--·"- .. ·--.... _ .. _ 892,000.'i:fu-

:~.:::: .. --:- - Cheque Number 5801 ____ ....... - ........... ______ • 
JAN 24 .......... _ ... Chaque. Cleared .. ·- __ ........ - ~ 01,9.99.00:. ... 

Cheque Number 5800 

:!~.~ .. ~~ ... - .. --g~~g_u~ .. ~teared ·- ---·-.. - .. - - ... ...... 924,000.00-
Che ue Number 5798 
·cfieque Cleared - ·--.. ···-·- · .... ·- ·-.. ·- -·- 999,000.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account. you may obtain it at the branch number listed. during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

··-•-"• .. ,_ .. , , .. .,_, _ _ ., •-N• •-

- --• -... _ ........... ..... 13,651,956.76 

12,7~,956.76 

9(929,956.76 
(Contlnued1 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

.... --,··· .. ···· .............. Cheque. Number 5807 ·-------- -------·-
JAN 24 _ Che51.ue Cleared __ ._-··- __ .. _ ... _ .. ___ ., 

Withdrawals($) 

.695,000750- .... 

2701 

Page: 10 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

·-- ........ - ......... _ ... _ .... 9,234,956.76_ 
Cheque Number 5806 

JAN .27- __ Chequebep~siC - --··--. ·,--.. - ·····- .. - ............... __ ....... s21,9.·90.oo 9,855 956.76 
JAN 27 Cheg_ue Deposit ...... ..._ .................... ·-·--··--·····-·- .. ·-·-· .. -·· 888,000.00 1 ·0.743,956.76 
JAN 27 ··- .Che_que De_eosit -· .................. ....... _ ..... . - .......... --.. -... - .. - ... - .. -···-···•·-· 893,000.00 - 11,636,956.76 
JAN .27 -· .. - ... Cheque DEp}}Sit .. 903,000.00 12,539,956.76 
JAN._27 __ Cheque D!lposil _ _ _ _ - ... __ .. __ 909,000.00 13,448,956.76 
JAN_27 .. Cheque D~osit_ ....... _ .. __ .. _ .. _____ ... _ . .. .. _ ....... .. _ ......... _ 9_2_2,,9 .. Q.Q.:q0 .J .. 1,,3_?.Q,~.§.~;~ . 
JAN 27 .. _. _Cheque De .osit _... - ·--.. --.. ··---· .. ·-·.. ... ,._ ... ,-.. ···-·---··-- 929,000.00 15,299,956.76 
JAN. 27 ..... ..... cheque .. □eposit ......... _....... . ........ .. ......... ..... .. .... ·- .......... - ~l35~06(foo -l ei";~f34,-9553 5-· 
JAN 27 Cheque Cleared - - --·· .. , .. .. _ ............ 953,000.00~ _ .. .. ....... .. .. ... .. .. ..... . 15,281,956.76 .. 
. .... .. - .. ........ .. Cheque Number 5811 
JAN 27 Cheque Cleared 

Cheque Number 5817 
JAN 27 Cheque Cleared ........... 652,000.00- ...... .. .......... _ _ _ 
.J .. A ..... N···.··2· .. ·7 .. ..... · ............. Cchh ... eeqg···uu ... eeCNluema· .. rbe.edr.5820 :.··.·.·.·.·.·.·.= ....... · .. .. ·:::: ........... _ ... _ .. .. . .. . 

- 1 t{tQ:9,95~/( 

___ 1'""3~to"?;~1fst .. _ _ -~· =::~ ....... 2,585. Hi~.. ::= ... - --
Che ue Number 5788 

~At{2r·= · _Che_q!:!_e cfearecf ~-------- .... ···- _ .. __ "" ... 932,000.00-...... - .. -· .... -, _ .. ..- - ·--· _12~ 7.75,37j .5[ 
__ -··-.. - C_heque ~.umb.er 5_8_1_5 _________ _ 
JAN_ 27 ....... _ .. _ Cheque Cleared ......... - .... ·-· ...... ___ ,._ .. ,._ .. ,._ - · • .. • 938 000.00- ,-..... _ .. _ .. _ ........ ... • .. _ 11,837,371 .57 

.. . .......... . .......... .. f.!.:.~q~ N.!;l~b~_r 5~.1 ~- .... _ .. _ ... _ .. _ - ··- _ - ... . _, -· . ..,_ .... . 
JAN_ 27 ............ Cheque.Cleared .. ....... - 926,000.00- ·-·- ··----- ........ _ .......... _ ... _ 10,91 {,371.57 
- .. -·-·-· __ Che51ue Number 5816 __ - ·- -~- . 
JAN 27 __ Cheque Cleared _.__ _ ____ __ .. _·--···· ___ 917,000.00· ....................... - .. -·---.. --.. ·· 9,994,371.57 _ 
...... _ ...... -..... _ Cheque.Number581.8 ..... _ .... __________ _ 
JAN .27 ... .. .... Cheque. Cleared ..... _ - --·-· 959,000.00_· __ _ 

-cc=--· Cheque Number 5810 - ....... - ..... __ ......................... .. . 
JAN 27 .. _ Cheque Cleared _... ___ .. _ .. _ - ... 947,000.00- ... ... .. ........ _.~,0.~8.~71 . .- 57.. 

.. .. .. - ............ _Ch.eg~ Number 581 ~ .. ----·----· -·--- _ 9
13 

000.00-_ ---.. ·-·-·· .. - ... ·- ---
JAN 27 __ Cheque Cleared .......... _ ..... ·-···"-""'··""·--··"" .. ,. ................ ..-........ ... ---t 7,175,371.52. 

JAt { 27 ·= g~=~~-~ ~~~re8J::
5
!:·? ::: ... _-:::::=••~: .... :~:: .. :::_ .. :~-=::::=::~. ~~.3!009,.Q0= . ....... - 6,232,371.57. .. 

Che ue Number 5813 
~A.f!.?~.. ._ ... f~e u~. □ee9sg __ 
JAN 28 Che ue Deposit JAN2Ef -.. Che ue tie-os"ii· - --·-·- .. - -.. ·-·-.. -··-· ........... - .... -..... _ ..... _. ... ·---· 

4s4:ooo.o"o ............ ··s~Erae~·3·71·~si .. 
945,000.00 7,631 ,371.57 
874,000.00 8,505,371 .57 

JAN 28 __ .. Cheque Deposit ,- ... - -- -·· .. ·---................ ... - .. - .. -.......... .... .. _ 
JAN_28 ....... _ ... Chesiue Depysit ... ------ ·--- _ 
-~~!'1. 2~ ..... _,.g.heque .. Q~gsit ..... __ _ 
JAN 28 Cheque Cleared 

... Che ue Number 5821 

878,000.00 9,383,371 .57 
886,000.00 10,269,371.57 
989,ooo.oo 11 ,2tl'a"]11:s-r· 

- s37° 000:00- ---- ➔cf3i1 ,fifsi · _ ..... - ....... _ ......... L._ .. _. __ _ ........... ·---· ... _... ..._ ... -- . -- .... ... __ 

::rAN 28-, - .. ~l~~~Cleared_ ..... _ .. _ -· ·-... - .... --.. ~~.1.gg_q_..Q9:_ ........... _ _ _ s ;~!i_□ ,.371.sf.. 

__ -_ -~:{~s)11 :s1 -
N ... ....... - ..... Chegue Number 5822 ... _ ................ - .... -.--.. - --·-- ·•-· ·-•---

JA ... 28 _,.___ Cheque Cleared ................. _ ......... _ .. _ .. -· ---.. --.. - ... - ... 925,000.00-
Che ue Number 5823 

JAN 28 - -· Che9ue Cleared _ ... - _ _ 922 000,00- 7,543,371.57 
-· ---.. -· _.,.1,._. ·--•-· .... ,_ ....... _ ·-.. .. - ...... """ .... ..._. . ..... -

.JAN ... 
28 

·-· .Ch!:9Ue Number 5824 _ .. __ ..... _ .. __ 
__ _ _ _ .Cheque Cleared .... _ ......... _ .. ___ ... _ ___ .. ..-.. ·-·· --·- ··- 904,000_.0c..0=-------- _ ... --.. 6,639,371 .57_ 

'JAN 28 g.~{~~: ~~:~ed !58
?.§ - --... - ...... _ --......... a85,ooo.oo:-·-.. ----

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

5t754,371 .57 
(Continued/ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
Che ue Number 5826 

~AN 28 ~-~·~_que ~lear~d = ··---
·-·····---·····- ··--·Cheque Number.5827 _ 
JAN 28 Che ue Cleared 

·-···· -·-·····-···- Cheque Number 5828 
JAN 28 Che ue Cleared 

Withdrawals($) 

2702 
Page: 11 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

..... ·-·---876,000.00- ......... - .... ·---

620,00if.oo~ .• 

3,71°8.91- .. .......... 4,254,652.66 . 
:. ···-- _ _ f ~~ue J'!urn_per 5892- -- - ···- __ 
JAN_ 29 ..... u ... __ Cheque. Def}OSit ............ -·· ·-· .... --·-•··•-.... - . . - .... _ _ .. _ ...... 857,000.00 -··-·· 5, 111 ,652~6Ei" 

~~~ -~~ ::_ .. ::::::~:g~=tj~=: g:~~:::::~-~:: .. ~::~:~::::=~=:::::_.~:=-~--- ::=--=~-=·- :~~~~~:~~ ~:~~~ :~;~ :~~ 
JAN .29 __ Cheq~ Def}osit _ . ..... . .. 8?,~; 9_QO_. Q.Q...... ..... ..J._, 703,652.66 . 
JAN 29 __ Cheque Deposlt • 833,000.00 8,536,652.E:i°S . 
JAN .29 ......... Cheque ~oslt .. _ .. _ .. .... ...... _ ............ ... - ....... ..... ·-···-···--·· ____ ·- 718,000.00 9,254,652.66 
JAN 29·•--· Cheque.Cleared ............. - .. - ...... _ ..... ·-··· ···- .. _ .. 9.1.?,00.Q.00:_ ···--··-···-·-~ __ 8,33~,652.66_ 
... _ - --····-· ... - .. Cheque, Number.5834 _ .. . _ ............ __ _ 
:0t':! . .?.~.... .... ..g_~~q~e. Cleared ·--·----- 100,980.51-

Che ue Number 5678 
JAN 29 ·· Che~ue Cleared _--...... _ ........ ...... ·- ·-·-.. --.. - --"9...:.4..;.;4,,.:.0.;c.00"-' . ..C.00-::....... 7,294,672.15 _ 
·-··--· .. ·-· Cheque Number.5829 .... ..... _..... _ 
JAN .29 _ Cheque Cleared .. - · -····-·· .... ··· .. ···- --- .......... - .. - .... ,-... 907,000.00:_ _ _.6,387,67:i.15 
......... _ ........ __ .,_ .ch~que Number 5836 _ _ ____ _______ __ ·- ---------
JAN 29 Cheque Cleared 96,936.39- 6,290,735.76 _ 
. .. ..... .... .. ... ...... c ·fieque. Number 5676_ ..... _.,_ .... ··-.. - .... --- .. - .. __ .......... ·-.... - .... __ ... -··"- ... _ -

~At':!_29 __ Cheq_ue_Cleared .... - .... ~ ...... _ ..... - ....... -·· .. ·--··-··· ..... ~J..9,000:.0Q:__. _____ ._ ... 5,380,735.76 
. . . ·- _ Cheque Number 5835 -·· -······ .. .. - .. ·-·· - ..... - ... - ................ _ ........................ ., .. .,.. _ 
~~~ ... ~~ .................. g.~-~9':!~ C:J.ea.r~~- .. - ... -··-------- ~Q.2,000.00- ------····--··"-·4,478,735.76 
... ....... ... Cheque Number 5837 - ··-·- .. - - ··- -·· " 
JAN .29 ._ ..... Ch!que Cleared ...... _ _ __ ..... _ •-........ ·-··-··-"··· 930,000.00-.. --... ··--·-·-·- ·- ---·-

Che ue Number 5831 
JAN 29 - Cheque Cleared __________ ·_-_· ....... 935,6'6iD'.io~ .. ·-.... ·- ... ~... .. .. ·-
....... - ... -. - ··-···Cheque- Number sifao _ .,_ ... - --
~AN .?.~. . .... 9h.~q':!.~ ... gle.c!lr.~d ··· ·- - · .. --·--- __ ........... _ .. 

2,613,735.76 -- -
927,000.oo .. ... f,686, i:K'rs . 

Cheque Number 5832 
JAN 29 _ Chegue.Cleared ··--

Che ue Number 5838 
JAN2s··_ - . che{1Ue Cleared ....... _ ... - .... ---· .... _ ..... - .... _. _ ... - .. ·- -- .,_ .... 922)>'oif oo-=··· .. -· . ....... - .... ~.. - - ... - ""- ···- 56,735.76 • 

.... . ...... Cheque .. Number 5833 .. _ .............. ·-.. -·-··-··"-·- _ ... _ .. ______ _ 
JAN 30 ·--·Cheque Deposit ...... - .... - ... - .................. _ __ 937,000.00 993,735.76 

d_At--:!.~Q S .~.es_l!_e_q~-~s~_ ·--···- .. - -- - - .. ·-··· ...... ~j~:~ii:ii .. ••· .... ~j~;:~~;:~~-· 
~I\N ~9 ... g_~ gue .9!'.e.~si!. -·- ______ . . 
.JI\N}.0. ..~.~~9':l.! ~P-~.~!! ........... - ... - ..... _ .. _,. ... _ ... -·-- ... · - --------'-924,000.00 3,777,735.76 
~AN 30 __ .fh~gue (?eP.?~.it __ ·--· .. - _ ..... -..... ........... . ·-- ---.. ·--··-- 916,000.00 4,693,735.76 
JAN .30 .. _. Ch~que Deposit ... - ......... _ - .... - ..................... -.. 903,000.00 5,596,735.76 
JAN .. 30 .......... _ .. Chyque D~osit ... -··-- _ .. --·· .... -... 875,000.00 6,471 ,735.76 
J~N .. ~.q. ... _fh~gu~ [).epos.(t .......... - .. - ··-···- .... 585,od'o.cio ••• • •• -r:oss/ 35.iff 
JAN 30 Cheque Cleared .. _ ...... 916,000.00- .. . ..... _ ... _......... ~ .. 110,73?:.!..6. 

• Che ue Number 5.839 - ··- - ·- ··-
JAN 30 - Cheque Cleared-··· ... - .. _ .. _ ...... _ ... -.... -.--.. --.. ~--........ ...-........ ......... 908,000.oo .. ... -.... --.-.. --·-=--·_-·::_ ···- ··· 5,232,735. 75·· 

_ .,, .. .. - .... -- C~eque Number.5840. ... ·-- -------·-·.. _ .. _ .. ·- ----
JAN 30 ....... Cheque Cleared .... _ .. _ .. _ ... -..... _ ~ 02,000.00_: ----···" ... _.4,330,735.76 _ 

Cheque Number 5841 
JAN 30 Cheque Cleared • 894,000.Q0 .. 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

.. --·~·· 3\436,735.76 ... 
(Continued, 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2703 
Page: 12 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

TOTAL: 163,686,968.43-

Business Account (Netting) 101013227463 
Date Description Withdrawals($) 

JAN 01 Balance Forward 
JAN·-02.. ...... P·reAuthorized Credit 
. .. .. - .. ................ - CANADA . .. . - ... - .......... _ .. _ ......................... ,. ___ , ---

Online Bill Payment 101,890.68-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

_. ss.135.iir 

5,731 ,735.76 

,.,_,_,_., .. ,.3,900, 735. 76 

161,949,000.00 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

644,585.72 
_ ,, __ ,., 35,!_81,40_ .... ...... 6~~.7?9,1~ .. 

577,878.44 
(Continued) 



2704 

Page: 13 of 41 

ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Date Description 
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 

Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

···- ACct. N0:131348 ... -- ... . .. ·--•-u--~· - .. .... ... .. 

JAN 06 PreAuthor/zed De-tiff •• - ... -····--.. •• ............ - .. -·-.... ~ - .-. . . 1.08,900.09- . ... . ....... . 
EFT Sunwold.. .. ___ •••••• ••..•••..• 

JAr•fo'f.. .... PreAuthorized·cre·dit 11,359. ?.Q__ j 80,3~8.o~ ... 
, .... , ..... , .... ~ ... - P. QUINTAi NE & ...... -·······-··- ···-··-··--··· ........ ,·., .. ······--···--·····--··-
JAN 07 CastiDeposit _ ...... - .. --·- - - ·• .... - ...... _ ... _ .. - ... -............. ••• •--- .. 750.00 

JAN 07 .. _,,~-- ·-·Cheque.Cleared ·•·- .. ___ .. _ ........... ,_ ....... 308.08- --·~--... - - -

- ..... ..... ....... Cheque Number.1.417 _ .. ~·-· .. - ··· - ···-· - .. -----
JAN 08 PreAuthorized Credit .......... _ .. __ .. ......... ......... ....... 20,383.35 
-·- ·-· .. ·-· ...... PARKS ·uvERSToc• .. - ·-

JAN OB ... _ Online Bill Paymen\ .- .. - · ____ ·-: ... ·-· _ -· .. - ... _ ... _ .... .... 107,2.19.83- .. _ ... ·-
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
Acct. No:131348 • ----

JAN 1 er .. ·-PreAuttioiizecf cred'it • .... 4-34.9f 
·-·-···-·····- ··-"·''-"···· ...... - --·····-·-··- -·--·--· - . 

EFT Sunterra 

481 ,o8s.otr 
4 .~.0J.:'79.9( 

... 50 \ 163.32 

.... 393,943.49 _ 

394 378.40 

'JA~n 3 _...... PreAuthorized C redit - _ __ .. - • - .. .. 216.97 • ..- _ 394
1
595.37 . 

.... -••· .... "PAR'KS .. C'iVERSTOC' ---- ..... - ... , .............. ... --···• .. ---···-··-
JAN 14 - PreAuthorized Credit - -··-" • 1~ 312.48 ··-.. --405.907.85-• 
- _ .. - •• P. .QUINTAINE .& . ·••N .... - .. .. ' _ _ .. __ --

JAN 14 Che~ Deposit --- .. .. ·-···· .... 26,595.00 ··- · ·-.. ... -·-· - - ... 319.96- •••• 
.~~. 11... ·- -C~eq_ue Cle.<!!'.~~ ... _ ..... - - · ____ ____ -·- --··-·· --·-· ...... 

Che ue Number 1421 

.432,502.85 
4=!2,_182.89 

JAN .. 1°4 _ ~~ Che9~·e ciearecf __ -~::·=::: .. -::::::::~=-~~ .. ·::: .. ::-·:"-·:·--:::·= ---~- 975.59. _:::_~· .. ______ ·- 431 ,206.30 __ 
. __ ·- ·-- ·Cheque Number.1425 ......................... - ..... _ ............... _.____ ___ .... --.. ·- ~- _ 
JAN .. 14 ............... Cheque Cleared

4 

__ _ --~ 6,428.85- .. •-N-•• ···· .......... - ... ... - .. - .. ,, _ _ 424,777.45 

).~~-J 5 ::~: .. . ~: .. g~~~~~~u~~;e~t 20 
~::==: ... ..= ........ -... _-.::-..... -..... : =--.. --.- _ .. ::: 1·O2;33§j1< :::·::=-=~-=--=-----.==------3_22,43~ .. ~fi( 

TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA 
Acct. No:131348 .. _ ....... - .. .. ...... ....... ... ..-·· •• •• • .. _ _ -

.JA.J',!JL ..... _, .... £'r.~A~~ho_ri_~~d.J?~~lt ___ _ 190.,~.3.§,..42- , ___ .... ,_ ...... - ..... .. ·-·-· ... 131 ,802.66 _ 
EFT Sunwold 

JAN 17 ...... ......... Cheque Cleared . . .. -·- - .. =··-··- - ........... --.. ·-··"···- ····· ...... ~.!.753.08- _____ • 130,049.~.~ . 
_ -·- Ch~que Number 1426 
JAN 17 Che ue Cleared 
__ -· ..... _ ... Cheque N°umber.1424 ··---·-· .. ---

10.50- __ ... ·---·---... - .. _ ........... 130,039.08_ 

JAN 20 ... __ Cheque Cleared . ... __ ... _ .. __ ,_____ 803.25- _ .... _. ...... ..-................... -····-· .. · 129,235.83 _ 
Cheque Number 1419 

JAN 20 CAFT.Credit 
••• -- .... • .. fRi\urMAN FARMsLTD.:-Acct cCosi:o .... - ..... -··-··- ... - .. ·- · 

JAN .21 ___ Cheq.ue Cleared ..... _ ............................... ·- ·-·- .... • _ ••• _ .. _·_· ·_· ~..... ..-~0.00- •• - · ~ .. ·-· .. 130,823.96 _ 

JAN 22 ......... g~~~~eB~up:~~e~~
23 

............. ... ...... - ..... _ ---.. ·-- 100 594 62 
TROUW NUTRITION. -·WEST CANADA·- - ~-- ' • - ............... - ... • ....... ,_ .... . 

- ··-· •m••··~·"''"' Acct. No:131348 ___ .. 
JA1i{22°·.... Cheque Cleared _ _ , .. - - ----· ----

• • ... Che ue Number 1430 

- .. 867.57- ••• .. ,._..... • • 
---

JAN 23_,._ Online Transfer In 
From Account 101001204204 

JA_N ~4·. ~::.:=:¢.he.gu~::c.i~ar~cr ·-· ·:=: ..... _ --- ----=- ~"1 ·,1.§~.70:.. .. _ .. -- .. ~--... - _ ............. _ 47jj 'fa:fo7 . 

JAN 2i ........... --~~eA~t~:r~~~r:~~
7 

,._ - -· ·-·- .. ·--- - .. .. - .......... .. - .......... -·--... -· · 24,504.9Ei' - 502,698.03 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date 

JAN27 

Description 
CANADA 
Online Transfer Out 

Withdrawals($) 

80,000.00-
To Account 101013246905 .. - .. - .. - .. 

JAN 28 PreAuthorized Credit .,_... -- ... ...... .... . .. P~a{HNfA1r,j'E.&... ... _... . ... .. ·-···---

2705 
Page: 14 of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JAN2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

_ - ··422,698.0t 

- 13,627.8_0 ___ 43.~,325J.3 ... 

JAN 28 Che ue Cleared -··· -"· ... .,_ 430.35- ... .,_ ......... ·-·--·· .. ····- .. -·- ·-·· ...... 435,895.48 
Che ue Number 1428 

JAN 29 -·····Onllne .B!ll .Payment .. _ ...... -··- ....... _ ... _ .. ,,_. _____ 1~,21!-01-
TROUW NUTRITION - WEST CANADA ···-· ..... ·-·····Accf Na:·1:h34s ······-·-···· ... ·-···· ••••• ... 

~Al'.! .~ Ch~g~~. Cleared ··--····- ____ ·•-···----- ..... 29.39-............ , _ __ _ 
··--···Chesiue Number 1422 

JAN 31 CAFT Fee Items Processed -··- •• 20.16- •••• ........................ -.. ... ··- 329,598.92 
JAN 31 CAFT Fee Returns and Recalls • ... ·-----· 0.80- -·=-=:~..... . 329,598.12 
JAN31 .. Pre.Authorized Credit ........ - ................ _ ... ··- ... .. ..... - ..... .... 2,020.13 _ ........... _ ... 331 ,618.25 _ 

EFT Genetic A • • .. 
JAN 31 PreAuthorized Debit...................... --· - •· ... .......... __ .. 5ff22.69- ~~--= .. ~-=-~-::~ ·::.:::: ·· ............ ·.·-·2:rs;495".5if 

.... , .......... ·-·etFT··sunwold --- ···-··· --~-
JAN 31 Monthly Transaction Charge ................. _ .... -······-··· - ........... _... ••• • ... 75.00-

TOTAL: 

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date 
JAN 01 
JAN 31 

Description 
Balance Forward 
Interest Capitalize CR 

TOTAL: 

963,561.99-

Withdrawals($) 

0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

598,396.83 

Deposits($) 

0.02 

Balance($) 

23.13 
23.15 ... 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-03 Chq#:5648 

,. 

SUNWOLP F,AFIMS 
BOl.'.286 

-.i :u~ II.I li~"IIA IOUOAO • 
T, :4CO) ll~l,~1B F.(•Ull~IIHI~ 

llfiMtfundrrd\Ntnl~ IP~oound Oollar>NNCl~IIC 

ca,..p,s,,F,nanc<III 
8ox41249 

"" - · o• • 
~roNJ,,I' :SO~•Cl49 

us• 

2025-01-03 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
60N2'&~ 

~[,',LQ[A1Aljl.l~ 
fl-(~0l)J.11·'9 111 f i.,)Y,·~""1751 

Chq#:5646 

PAY Nint H11J1dr1dl lllhlylh,.• Th<>u1.1.lld Dollu1 ind No C:nnn 

C:gl'l'lpur FiMncl(II 

B111C .. 249 
M.:v.katoMN 5!1002.,4249 

u .. 

2025-01-03 Chq#:5644 

$970 ODO.OD 

U5005648 

12'26:"2024 

! 970,0UO.OO 

U.S CICll""'l 

8~01.D'"~•AS 

FtR· ~~, .:•~1,r __. 

~Efl• 

$983,000.00 

US005646 

5 IJNl,00000 

$992,000.00 

SUNWCILD FAAMS .. CMwwo, .... 1i1,..., u11u US005644 

"""'"' 
I ~~~:;~.,,, 

... ,u[,A.Le1t:•nt,1tn,1~.I 
T:C~OGIS,61'1! F:t•~i:i,~••7' 

IOII~ Hl,i,~~d N 111 tty Two rhi,uwnd Ot>ll•r,, ar,d Ha l'.:#nl$ 

Co~f!tpw:lal 

~4249 

'-.b,Nt11 MN fb001-U4t 
US< 

2025-01-03 

& Ul!WOUJ FAAldS 
BOXN 

;l(..'Mt,"'Ul~~T ... TGII OilC 
I 1•:ll) M,:111 1a l' :1'1Dl"1Ma'1~ 

C;i~gham&.B~r 
PO 11~7'-33 
CllrolStreoam lL USA. 
60J~7 

ll:':?/i.:20,:◄ 

$ ~!:IZ,000 IX) 

U!.DOU . .U:li . . ........ ,., ....... 
P(A~ 

:1£A - • • 

$3,817.6~ 

US0056BB 

DATE 1214/202◄ 
""MYm 

2706 

Page: 15of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-03 Chq#:5647 $977,000.00 

""' 

suNwoLD FARMS 
ROX~E(i 

"-~ME, AI.BEIUA.·c•~°"'1 
T:(ID:l)!,,i6 ~8, F'1400:Ci.C-0111 

Ni'IIHunclndSevllntySt,1er,Thcl""tld Oll lli114tldffo CtnU 

CO!llflUr Firaiekl l •. 
h>1 ◄ ~-49 • ., 

Manlolato MN 56002-4249 

u« 

2025-01-03 Ch #:5645 

"' 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
,o,., .. 

I.WE. aUIE ''HA fOMQf.:J 
1i ll1Jl]~MC1 11_ f [<W;ti)64-<1'7i 

.. ,nt 1-f,,jnd~dl ~llhtY Mir.I TIIOUMnd 0011111 lrld Na Ctnlt 

Co111p~r Fina11cial 

io.r4Z49 

~." ... ~ ••14' 
U5A 

2025-01-03 Ch #:5643 

US005647 . 

12'26iJ(l} ,1 

S971,00000 

$989,000.00 

US005645 

,~,'2&.'1024 

J 9H9,00000 

ll8 OC.U.AAS 

SUMWOt.~, ... Flws 

'"' ~:!ill.=l,'JIC¼,~~-~_,_-___ _ . .p 

$998 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS «r!r.""""::r.::.~, .... ,_ US005643 
B0~2ti~ (~ .. 11'1"• 

ACl,r,=,41Rf111ATOMO,.O 
T. i.,lJ/5'1t,-.lllln f . (•OOJMft -«17',l ln6!.2024 

:.::::7 ~-~!~\Ind Oah r,~d ~aCtntt 

U!ll'OUMS 

8""4l19 "" -~=1➔""''-..,-'n~-!.,.-'=_, __ _ 

2025-01-03 Chq#:5649 $891,000.00 

?! , .... 
" 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ec.-2i.a 

&CIJl!Al.l\.l!AT,I.TDl,'040 
T:•IW+~:M,"" :' 1_,1DjMt •F9 

l,.h,1iurtdrwdlllntl10tl t fho1D11rlCIOUll,11md NaCann: 

CoiapH~F""21'1C.H:11 
611H-4Z-49 
Mankato M'i 56002-4249 
U5A 

US005649 

12.'26-'2024 

S H9l,00000 
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Western Bank 

20~5-01-04 

PAY 

" ,. cr:ccn 

" 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BCX2GO 

ACIAC.>~t;tnTATOU~0 
T: [4C!J5<.t,3815 F·"'D::l)~c;..111t 

~w.ts.innryQinil:: 

"°"'"'"' 0.t:'.91"0C'r IA USA 
510'11 

2025-01-04 

S!»,WOLDt="AAMS 
ct.J.CtG 

ACIJf..keERT_.1::,uoi,o 
T /oOC~l~Jl:11 r : (,l))).S,,C!_.l,t 

cornpie.crf1rlontioC 
&ui:42◄ SI 

Motikato MN !:ib002-4249 

U04 

~025-01-04 

~~iMtJs 
AC•JE.A.SEF-AT~u.o.i 

T: (Lr-a,~c;,.nll F \ .. t;Otr.•r,.•11~ 

Chq#:5672 

Ch #:5656 

... ~ll4IIWDrlll•I-

. .. r."~~~~~ •• 

Chq#:5654 

tclti1H..-.dredNfry!iew11~!-M'ldDoll,1JanclN0Cct1n 

Compt&l'f"~ol 
i.ill-1Z49 

Mankato MN '600l-4Z◄9 

2025-01-04 Chq#:5652 

... v 

SUNW°OU> FARNIS • 
C:U•HII.IIIWl'~~,M-t 

'·"' ~ m-.t,· flN 
E~ -:,;(; 

Al~Mlltkl-.l~llo'.:I 
T: f• IY.l) G,,IBlD18, Fi-ocot~111l 

f~lt.llldf~dse-..e11"'~'h0ils.,na go1r,f'\WNClf°ffll 

C'01npt1i'F11KWJC.i<II 

llu:,U:-19 

Noik.:itc1 MN 511002-424D 
USA 

Col.~~ ... ,, 

$12,673.37, 

US005672 

Df\TE J2Jl0/2D24 
,..., 00 '«'rt 

·••12,673.J7 

$627 000.00 

US005656 

l2fllll02d 

S 627,000,(]() 

$957,000.00 

US005654 

lz.'27!2024 

$951,000.00 

$875,000.00 

US005652 

12."17/202◄ 

s,1,,000.-00 

~:,C.&.tlM, 

2707 

Page: 16of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JAN2025 

2025-01-04 Chq#:5657 $500,000.00 

OJ.Y 

6UNWOLD •FARMS ...... 
At;Y.LAUICqU,l(MO,IQ 

T: '.C3) S4S ~919 F: :4c»t!54M·19 

~ IMl!,,rH ~ ~tt,g ,U (cN_1 

Cotnpurf11P1C1<1I _ • 

lox4249 
.,~ .. ,l,l)l ~..CJ•!) 

USA 

('.ii { US005657 

12127/Wl◄ 

l S00,00000 

U6Y.:.J.N'IS 

~~~si~?-~1:" 

PE~ C ~ 

2025-01-04 Ch #:5655 $946 000.0.~ 

suNwoLD FAANS · ~ ~;!~•-
5nX;>&E 

ACME AUIEATAlaMGM> 
, )4o:J'J,-..,;iq1a F•iLc;ri;,,.c.•1'CI 

"'"~ Hund~d Fcir1y5i11ThouiallCI DoUrl An~ NO Clllll 

Ccmpeu Financial 

h•42-49 
Mwibto 1AN 5600t-42-49 
VSA 

\A..l,,H ..... .,,, . ,, 

2025-01-04 Chq#:5653 
~ 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
II0)(2t6 

,t,l;M[..i,LUt:q1A-c,1,ICill,Q 
Tl {•CJ1 !,U,:I.IIIS F C•03. ~~~~17{1 

~Jht Hundr■d si.,y E1'1\1 : hOIWftd C>oll,n ,1111 No C'e"1t 

C~uPl!lrffl~lal 
b<tZ49 

,., r, 

2025-01-04 Chq#:5651 

SUNWOLD f'AAt..1$ •
~•NIOll~ ..... SIUW,.._ 
klt••(h,C(!,:_,. 

('.Qll"26t' bi.lUH ... fl,111 • 
,lCLJi, ,t,1.~loll,..f'-"4tlo\O 

T: 1t0al-"'O:>lll8 F\4~1t:,.l,6·'17'J 

, .. , 

USoossss 

1:.•111201• 

5146.000.00 

$868,000.00 

US005653 

121111~2-i 

SMSl,00()00 

lJ.SOOU,UIS 

$883,000.00 

US005651 

12.''.Hl~~.a 

sm,00000 l•&PICHi.1/IO'fellE'ltirvTivMTho.illnd Dollm llllltoloCtrru 

Gampe11rFiMntiol 

8o• ◄2◄9 

~ • lll-J :it/JOl•·-t?A;O 
USA PER: .:J,:ilP'.~ 

\-,, ~~,;,',.;: "'~"'"'. 

ID 1011~&q&oq:~, ~~3C000□-



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-04 Chq#:5650 

.. 

' . SUNWOLO FARMS .. ~i~i~:w. 
•c'.lcJ~,:,Et-:;.v.cAti 

T:!~HGJ.816 F i~l;&U•41711 

1.ltl,hl Hundrwd Nll'ltt, ,clH lhOUHtld CO~if. w Pio,. ,,,, 

Co11pRG"F'~lo.l 
8o~ ◄2'4·9 

$894,000.00 

US005650 

12,2-;-; zo24 

fi !l(M,(10000 

\,1.1...:,0.L,i.t. ---... ..... 
" 

,1,§mwt &J.0.t 5'i!JM ... 'i!!49 
USA ... "hli.1 :"'--

"-' C...:=:::::::===:....:...-

2025-01-07 

5UNWOLD FARMS 
!OIC2tr. 

.-CMEP.l.l!~J.TCi',ICMJ 
":. iGl1:1)~~-II, ~ (-'C•:1;5~e-•1'9 

Chq#:5782 

-~~ilr~,-:,11•1i-,..,n,.,,,,_.,,.,, ,., 

•••s:11. tl-,OU38.'II uvan tumdred tor.y-flw. 11nd 11)11 ~00 

""11""6.l>J 
U'S'Jl&,.,. .A.'l'C. 
tt.l;r~ fflUS:A 
56158 

2025-01-08 
.. 

' SUN WOLD FAAMS 
f;,."\)ljlf,~ 

l,CL'li,AUIER"A"ICMCW.J 
' ' t'IO:l)~(,,:,019 F•i~03t!i<041l'll 

Chq#:5681 

-~":','e""~M 
llaOl.- ... . ... in. 

NiM!Hl.llldrtd~~f'ihousa11d Dcll111ia.dti10Ctnls 

• Campc,..~ Fincncii:il - , 

$6,745.00 

US005782 

DATE 12/23/202.!I 
M:-1 DO mY 

$905,000.00 

US005681 

1u30:w~• 

ll lir.Q,, .. 

Bc:11,c•·:,9 
Mankato MN ~i!:-4249 
USA 

'~~SI.a:~~~ 

rcn ""·· 

2025-01-08 Ch #:5683 $895,000.00 

·, SUNWOLD FARMS US005683 
" S0k2~t. 

.-ct,'[;,Al.lKRT",TOM0>-0 
1 t•Ol)!!~'5--J~1a ~ ('"Ojl~~-4•~ 12,'3MOH 

Stcl.5,00DJIO 

2708 
Page: 17of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-07 Chq#:5783 $2,898.00 

SUNWOLO FARMS -~T~ ... UIIIC US005783 

I """' 0. .......... , ... ,0 
;.cl,IE.Al.BEMATr,~DM 

;' !◄ a:t:~:RitOF. 1-!CJJ'""G .. o" DA.Tl; U/2J/202'4 
MM OD TY'N 

U&X)LLAr'oS 

Sempe-FlfarmsTrud:lnglLC 
JIOl!c:u::]90 
Pauura IA USA. 
510'16 

~ ~~•.--;~:· 

2025-01-08 Chq#:5680 

... , 

... ~-n:r-·-
t., """' •· • ' ' "' • 

1.-,w 111 ~o*.tllt'flth' i:= ,lr.,i.'lh'h1 ~ IN~(t<'fl 

CompeaFllWlnc11111 .I' • 

80-l(◄i!.4!il 

-.i~ .us :l!tOO~ •-U:"1 
USA 

2025-01-08 Ch #:5682 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l:!Cli'2!i!i • 

,lCl,l£.A.BERT"'-.C"'OAO 
t •'t:31,46-:!.!'-II ~ !4a;l):,i16·417~ 

Nlnfl Hur.dred Thouund Doll1n.•~d il!Q C■nt< 

Compeu frllln:lal 
llor424'J 

.V:n.a1~MN !560!!t1-ffft 
USA 

* =•';~~-

2025-01-08 Ch #:5684 

SUNWOLO FJlRMS 
ECX26& 

At;~•l!,A..IIEIITATWCAO 
T, .. .uiu&~•11 F1J:J;J1-_,.1,9 

v1~.tH\lt\ClrlCll[JlltySlclhOUi..r!d DflllmtndNt1ttnf1 

COl!\IICCl"'Fnw:iol 
Boc ◄24g 

Mon1mto w,.i .56001-U49 
USA 

$996,000.00 

i-J3- US005660 

0 Jl/J0..'202<4 

S 996.000.00 

$900,000.~~ 

US005682 

l11J01♦0!◄ 

$ 900,000.00 

$8S6,000.00 

US005684 

S 186,00000 

•c1.1J~illoEi'ir.O'i•' a.§ t□aes~ao □oor 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-08 

"' 
o> 

SUPIWOLO FARMS ..,, ... 
"<:'vlC.ALllltnTATOMOJ.C 

T: (•WJ ~•~•::e10 f; f&tl'J) ~&II◄ 119 

MClllkoto MN ~6002--42451 

2025-01-09 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
IICJt~lli 

J.'. IIE,,,.e;1..,-.;r0Mo.r,O 
• -llJ.:IJ!;i.fu-UU t : (4fC'J~"I!~ 

Par~mr. r.n.iL, <1nd r-c~cl 
J-08oorU 
t'Albn:in SO USA 
~n6ti 

2025-01-09 

&UNWOLO FARMS 
ecr,615 

AOAF:, aERTI.TUMll/l,C 
1 \.rltJb..,:\olllll. (403j!,.,16,4 ~9 

~ li'c.M, Sdub')~ 
P.O.Bc.x 12G07 
Grand forks ND USA 
5'!208·250/ 

2025-01-10 

Chq#:5685 

Chq#:5667 

Chq#:5780 

* !~;::,~t .. Wf!C. 
Cl,.~•Y..,l"a~1•1 

Chq#:5694 

$968 000.00 

US005685 

$ %8,000.00 

$104,329.43 

US005667 

DATE 12J28!ZOZ4 ,.,., oa YYYY 

... •104-,329.4J 

$4,885.1~ 

US005780 

DATE 

••••.ess.11 

$917,000.00 

' SUNWOLD FARll15 .. 
f~ ""U iaoRINl USOOS694 ••• • ritil1~ 

D~ &olt~ '"~ ....... , 
~tAllitJoTATOl/0-'0 

PAV 

T:1"()3JU6Jl!hl r: !44lJ!d◄119 

hllH ,..~ril~unf1'tOloMttJ ~.411,f.rdP'J¢c,,,,) 

Co,npur FLmnclaf 
llo:k.2,49 

~•~ MN 56001-42-49 
USA 

l,'2/202i 

$Sll1,000.00 

............ 
... ~i•~:f.:' 
PFlt ,,.. _-::: 

2025-01-08 

IUNWOLD FARMS 
SOK:200 

AC~E.AIIYITJ1.1o.4CWI 
T::•tih'46-3818 F:\~ll~~•ll18 

2709 

Page: 18of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Chq#:5784 $36,438.7~ 

USOOS784 

.. "Thi,ty-i;i:ltll!olll'11rxlf0uthl3'\llrecl ttirty~ght11nd 721100 

,o 
a 
OIIOUI ., 

2025-01-09 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
iOJCt·:.J 

,.,-;,.,~ . ... .B::Rn.Tc~rnAO 
1 [t:'1.1: t +.\ ~1• 11 F" [<l,tJi ~4~rn~ 

Purk,:on Grain and F~~d 
PO Bot U 
P!m~nn SO Us.\ 

""" 

2025-01-10 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
HOX'M. 

,'.Gl.li,~;JEI\T,\ lt,IAOAQ 
T (10~t4~•~11111 r-\4Gl)IILll411!1 

Chq#:5666 

Chq#:5785 

$93,270.5~ 

US005666 

DATE 12.121:1/2021 
"'OOTYYY 

··~3,270..57 

US005785 

DATE 12/28/202, 
.,11 m:, rm 

USOCL:.MtS 

""¥""'tll~l'J.C!Ug RIQgsTI\Dlng 
1l5B1110thAvc. 
Hagrolla MN u~ 
56158 

~!n fu~;~c~~ 
r..::11.C• ri 

2025-01-10 Chq#:5693 

SUNWOLD FARMS .,.~ ·,...,, ....... 
.. . ,-.. u. 

ao:..~ COl..'l.u.1,4',;• n 
A•:wt ALF:l'lff'- TQM ~ 

T:{,m,S...UII F.(.R.1)!.Ui'-1~ 

Nin ■ Hurdrl!d Tw■nly Thouwnd Dclbn •nd MD Cl11ta 

CornpcerFirlarlcial 
Box ◄249 

USA 

$920,000.00 

US006693 

11Zi10l!I 

r. 910,000.00 

1.1,».1.NL& 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-10 Chq#:5692 

.. , 
" "' """" ,. 

S~WCLD FARMS .Ullt.W-.k·Nl'tfll•iw,,11, 

B0)('.266 • r!c::.~t~,, 
lr.\JfAIIU'RT.C.TOl,IOA.O 

r. ,~tr.11 ~o .aH ~,,,mis•~ 01111 

Nint ~eel THlltY fil.llt ~ Polllr• i!ld ~o Cr111' 

c:'~Flllllntidl 
Bot: ◄ 2◄9 

MMJ,ato MN 51:iOOZ,U-411 

UY. 

2025-01-10 Chq#:5690 

' StMWOLD FARMS e ~.til:'._ 
avr.lt,6 

.-C\1£.J.L5Efll•lwo,,o 
t (.:D,'h\3:1111115 f";(Jo,j5,l,8 •U10 

Nini Himdr11d1Nny J.llneThou1111d Oool•Fl•fllllffD Cent'II 

C:"'llpsvrlllDrltlal 

8M ◄2◄9 

ui\,,0,0!\ ..... t , . 

$928,000.00 

US00S692 

112i2025 

S!>21,IJOOOO 

$939,000.00 

US005690 

l ,':2!WH 

i !n9,UUO,OO 

U6:>::.t.An$ 

$UN1\IOLDM1W!o 

~.~~ .. ,... 
V.:i~ 

,~ ~~A:'.ln!IIT_ 

. ,,. 

2025-01-10 Chq#:5688 

.SU1lWOL0 J"An!.15 

'"'" 
.. ~-ci:.·--

'-('lflC ALDLSITAT~I.AOAO , 
T r.OOJ!MS.3818 F i<I0))~4"4'.~. 

Nin ■ Hundr1d FihyEe"l 1'111U11MI C>Olllar5and NoC~nl£ 

CotnpUt f'11a11cicl 
ht-4249 
MariloatcMN 56002-420 

USA 

c:•~Y•n •••r 

2025-01-10 ChQ#:5686 

PAV 

SUNWOUJ Flo~MS 
110\:U 

,\¢ME. "1.D~R~" •CM OM: 
T:t•~; ~~ll!18 ~ ,,tC;Jt5'11•17' 

NRP'UMl1c:d~rayfOOfftlouJ.&nd O,.,U,11~df'loCen1s 

ec.i,,HrF!td'ltlol • .' 
Ba.: ◄2◄ 51 • 

MQl'lkato MN 5600Z ◄2.◄9 

USA 

$958,000.00 

usoossae 

S951,DOO.OO 

$974,000.00 

US005686 

S 9i◄,OOO.OO 

2710 

Page: 19 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-10 Chq#:5691 

$UNW0LP FARMS *
c»IIIIIWIIWHl llnUlilC 

60X<El6 ~~~~fT 
h t:MI:.. AL.Jll:Hll'l lc.lli)II~ 

T:(•O):t,4D-"'1<! F ;'"l..'i!~l>•:'N 

HIM"""'4•.-llHrtyl-~d Dolll<ltn:IHoC.nh 

O:l,npecr-P::Poalll:1111 •• 
Bo.ic .. 249 

lbimr• ~ 56002-.UA1 
U5A 

2025-01-10 Chq#:5689 

6UNWCLD FARMS :• ~~:· "''"" ACW: AL6ER1,.TOMl»O 
t • (•Dl)~&-11ru1_ ~ (U':'.11~rn1 

N1n1t Hundrtd Ft.tty Fi..t Tlit1v.1 ■ nd Dchr1 ffld !IID C_,tl 

t'Cl"'fllrCl'"F•IICUIC"CII 
Ba,c4Z451 

~•J/N!e.c>i>:--411?''11 
USA 

2025-01-10 ChQ#:5687 

•C ' 5UNWOLC FARMS 

... , 

'"'"" ":;;Nr,Nnc-:rr1.TDMlAD 
T (' ~~J ~◄ e n,e F: !"Oll$-1!i--''7'i 

"'"" HIMG'lll lilitySlrvtt, Tho ..... nd Doll,n i■nd Na e.~u 

Co!,,fio,e,"finlncuJ 
l,e,i,U49 

~1•IIN 5600:Z-41-,4? 

USA 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5695 

SUNWOLD FARMS ... ,~ 
"CV,C,ALDClflATOM~ 

T:itDJ) , ._·:JIIIBF.;..a;)S'6-•lll7; 

NINl'loodrad NIMryfMTh.....,.nd Dol lan; i■r\d NG C1nu 

C'Ol!lpcuFll'lll.nclQj ' 

la•42◄ 51 

~loT,dt."11' ~!"4l -ti 
USA 

$932,000.00 

US00S691 

l,'2-'l02S 

S , 12.00000 

$945,000.00 

US005689 

11ums 

Sll'O,UOU.OU 

$967,000.00 

US00S667 

!967,D0DUU 

l)S.DOl,.L,t,A:) 

$995,000.00 

US005695 

l,'l!2U2S 

S 995.000..00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-14 Chq#:5696 

PAY 

SUNWOLD FARM$ ·, *
C~~~IU~hC>Tl""llJM 
..... •~Tl'IC(l,t" 

f.t»:M. 
N :Ml,1 ,\ll!~"l1,\1tN~IJ 

T: ~)Sol!f.a818 F·:.ot"Gl~•ti-•IN 

N..,..IIUIQld11,dl!JhlySlunl'NNWlndl:ID111fl.indll'oCl-rn 

ca,...pu,Fi-il!I 
tla.11:42◄9 

Manlculo MN 56002-4Z49 

'--: .... .. ,,..,,,. 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5698 

SUNWQLD FARMS 
OOICi6! 

At."t,M< , AltltfCIA 1,::.o.1CW1 
T t~~·)6ll F i~Y,~C~l / 9 

Nint tt...-.dnd$P¥~nly llliriiThou~ncl l>o'IUJ,l/l(fl',O(tl'l\5 

C'ompu.rfil'llllltio.l 

1101142"9 

$987,000.00 

US005696 

l,'lJ202S 

, m,ono.oo 

$979 000.00 

US0OS69B 

$979,000.00 

.Mcr,katoM.N 56002,4249 

U5A 

us.o;.lARt; 

!iJN"O..DPAAt.,~ 
lllolol,J;lLIJP<lr 

.. , :"';t,l.".::~::!:::======-
1>'~" 

2025-01-14 Cha#:5700 

SVNWOLD FAFIMS 
SCll2111l 

ACI.IE •=-6ERT,r,Tt1"4CA() 
f i•.:.,:~•CM II • 1•0aJ641!4179 

"'"•111.!~llr,dSbetyU1r111hOU111'1dl OCLll'1~Ml,.o~nll 

t'a,nprzr FUJalOOI 
h• ◄H9 • 

USA 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5702 

SUHWOLD FARMS -• ~ "":".:."'"""':.. · ,. """' ~AL.k~TtM'U<O 
1 COl .. ll)ti' J1,;);\;~◄ 1J , 

NIIHltti..ndrHFlfcySIIT'IL-.d OQl~~NoCt"I~ 

C.rnpecrP: lr,-mcla1 
Bo.t4249 

USA 

=--11, ... ... ,,,,,. 

$968,000.00 

US005700 

S 96fl,(IIXI 00 

US ['OLAAS 

9.Hl.'Qb,MMS 
~ \\ us...c.c.Dt.n,r 

e . 

$956 000.00 

US005702 

1,"l,".!02'! 

S 956,000.00 

2025-01-14 

sUNWOLo ,AIW'!i 
Wl.1 -" IL 

.n:uc11-LM.itb1Cll't,I,,) 
T (~!'1 \a :)1111 f:...nt ~ II~ 

2711 

Page: 20 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Ch #:5697 $980 000.00 

- ~-:,';~ .. ---· US00S697 ~f ..,_ ,,..,,~ 
113:io,s 

Nirwll~(i1MylholnlnCIOof,1r11ndNIJ~flH $ 9IIO,OOO,OO 

C::OIIIPHrFffllldcl , 
8011142◄9 

Mm,ki:,ta -.i.N 56002-,41-49 

UM 

2025-01-14 

', :· SUNWDLO FARMS 

'°""' .-Cl,l,E.AUIE .. ' AlC\tt;A!, 
T l,v.lJ)MtJlllle ~ ~!,,1441,V 

Ch :5699 

IM4!~1~'1)fMni!IWlelf OlfbqJ-~~((l'tl 

t;ampecrfi~~ • 
Boxlll2111!:i 

$973 000.00 

USOOS699 

f !,17),000.00 

31J/NfO_D .... IIMS 

Ma,,lrbfa MN 56002-420 
VSA 

l'tK. ~\)~:•1~,1.:l,ltll 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5701 

• '• SUNWOLD FAFIMS 

"' 

r,ox~ 
.-c1r1E.,AL8E ~T,t,Tol.l'l1'.:I 

1: l"lit1)~6•:,01e r· :~a:;154_~◄ ·?~ . 

"'"'1411116-edihilft/11> ...... n~Oollll,WICIN0Cent1 

CollljllW'FflDl'ILiol 
BM4Z49 

""'Cc 

$960 000.00 

US005701 

S 960,000DO 

L.S.00UMS 

~a,~ 
Not.Ju:JO~ ss;;oz.-z.ct 
USA 

... )';;.vi,""""-"' 

10101:~•-s:O S•' ~5 ••'00%0□0 □0t'.l 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5703 

SUNWOLD FARM$ 'Cb ~ --:1111 ... 1;-

• -•l'M1''4 
0011;&6 c_._, ... nrn, 

•C'l'IE.,11.lb~llll<lUM~ 
T \IO))~&Jtlll ~1"6'J)6&8'1"fll 

N'1tt4~fDtt-fS .. lffl~ °'111.i,ndNOCana 

Co111PCcr P'lr,anclal 
aa1111Z◄9 

Maikdto 11',N 156002-◄2-49 

V5A 

$947,000.00 

US00570J 

ltl!202S 

5947,000.00 

US:>C,.U.All 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5704 

SUNW0LD FARMS 
O.."'l"UIO• -

ol~Mt, .U.til:.HfAll1ft.iln.at: 
T :.,l))~S.,)all, F f4i)lJb4&41,~ 

~ twnd"°d Font J.\le 1h0u~ Dol~t 1.n(I No C•nb 

Corr,pterfilla\tii:rl :. -

k<U<l9 ' 
~r\kcro MN ,6002-42◄9 

U5'\ 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5705 
· , 

SUNWOL.D F . .rtlJS .-o~w:::----· """"' M:W:.AU1u":>.nuc-w 
, . "°3it-.•Wt t . F:(¢:11:,,4£1111 

l,jjrw Hunrlred .se~,m, fiwt 1houlo)n(I Oci1~n ~,Id No c:~,,i... 

Carnpffl' Fl,mclol 
Bcuc 4249 
""""", ... m~,,....,o 
U>A 

~--•-•11 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5708 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
D0)1(2Eo 

A.:M!,ALBE'lTA•c.-1,1O.t.0 
1:c,01~G•le1e r1.:1co:!!i46-417i! 

ltin.H1111d,-dlihyil11,l\l'l'lol.,11,M boi1,11n/J1',10C1nh 

Co,npurF~~ial 
8ox4Z49 

Maii.at, MN 5M>02-"ll.◄9 

VSA 

2025-01-14 

SVNWOL0 FARMS 
BOlC~ 

AC:Koll:l[flT,l,T:iUO~ 
T:\olG).jS4,f-ll!lli F:i4Jl1$45-4111 

Chg#:5710 

. , .... ~~r:w,:--

Nnlllt..ndredfo,tyfour~r,d OOllUt..-.dl+oUl~{J; 

C,mpur financial , 

8'114249 

$645 000.00 

USOOS704 

s 64,.ooooo 

$975 000.00 

US005705 

1:6!JQ2!1 

S 5175,000llCI 

US DOLWS 

$958 000.00 

US005708 

l/6.'2025 

$ 951,000 00 

Ur.00t.~ 

$9441000.00 

US005710 

lic..'2U25 

6 9◄... _000,00 

USDCt.A.R6 

lltNIOl.:lfAF"'5 

Mai,1,,D.toMN !l600Z-4Z4, 

USA 
Hfl ~i--~-~_,_o_"'_" __ _ 

"" r 

2712 

Page: 21 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-14 

$UNW0LD F.AJW$ 

""""' M."1'kMD..1111"~ 
i1•! ~)olol-li11t t .. ea»..-. ,u-.. 

Ch #:5706 

l'lntltlndt'lt.1~1't'f~TbouuNt 0Qf¥14n,dlfo(u,ts 

Compur F"nw;,al 
8ov ◄249 

~ilm MN 56002-4249 
U5' 

2025-01-14 

S\JNWOLO FARMS 

'"'"" ACMt:, J.U!lW Al CMUD 
T· j<fCJ'1~6-•I F t4t3;6"1e4 1l'8 

Co111ptcrFitaiw:1ol 
eo.ic ◄ 2◄9 

iMcM.11•/ll-l '6002.4:49 
USA 

2025-01 -14 

SUNWCLD FARMS 
"""~' •~"-,AL8ERT.-,1;,U(l-'C) 

T: 1,0:11~,•~nlf. F :4:,l,1:'i4r.079 

Ch #:5707 

~-~t•.-~••w. 
•• C...0""" .... ..... -.. 

Chq#:5709 

1-vu•d'~'-~°"' Olt-WJ#a .... Ct,.L 

Con,pEirrPnindal 
8o.it4U9 

$966 000.00 

US005706 

1/b!'.WlS 

5966,000.00 

$961 000.00 

U$005707 

l'6:2021 

S 961,0000U 

US.00Lu,.qs 

US005709 

1!6-'202S 

i9J2,00D.OO 

UE ~::u.AAS 

~(oll'llt. 

~•MM '600l-tl41 
USA '" ~ .... ,),--

PC,~· ,.. 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5712 

SONWOLD FARMS ··* 5..Jw.,:·-e~~Ee 
"-(;Mt ,l,Lt,tf,-A TOM~ 

T: f.C); ~-J,!118 f:(.03)')4M1i9 

Nn1Hundl'1dThirtyOntTIKl'.IRl'ld DoNtnenclttaCemt 

Campur fln,n;10I 

hx4Z◄!l 

~I• Y~ ~"4l◄t 

USA 

$931,000.00 

US005712 

1!6:2DH, 

:Ii 911,000.00 

u~ t,Q,.N\$ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-14 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
llllX.i'!',li 

--.CME.AUERTAT<ltJIIAC 
1•f1«~1iltfl l"'31L' ~1;• 

Cha#:5711 

N1111111 Hunl1n!UI TnlrtyS8Vlln Thcus1nd Do 161. ~n(I No CU'II, 

Cor,,peu FiPWi'ltial 
Btu! 4249 
M~kll'lo MN !56001-42~9 

us• 

2025-01-14 

SUtfflOLO FARMS 
eox2~ 

lC•~C..Al.DCRTATCMOAO 
T't.~ !io<"'3H ~l to.C:11...- • •TII 

Ch #:5713 

.kNlt~f'e'Hl'Jt,.Jtt(fr.k~~ a.L,,\'N.,,.Cl"'lb 

COmpurFlil"IOnt.ial 
BoX42◄9 

Mankato MN 66002-◄ 24~ 

us. 

2025-01-16 Ch #:5716 

$937 000.00 

US005711 

l,'li.'202S 

S IJ]7,000.00 

U.$CGU.fl$ 

1UM':t,;9t'.NWO, 

FER ~ \JL111,~r 

PER. C....., 

$927,000.00 

USD05713 

ll6.'l025 

S 927,000 00 

lJS UOLL>f!S 

"" ~j 
s~-~~-~J:fs 

f'UI: 

$948,000.00 

SUNWOLD FA~MS • t~!?.'~r:1-- US005716 
AOX2U. • 

,. , .. ..... .. 

ACIIE,I\LBE=tTAt~lli\J 
T:j'OJ/!!4&-"918 f:(4001!°,IIG-oil~ 

~"\#lr,,I IHr.:,,,,yflUII Thil:i,l,n~M ~ •~"•c.rci 
· eurnpurFman~lal 

B~4H9 
Maikt'.lri) MN ~600Z-◄2-49 

us. 

2025-01-16 Chq#:5718 

SVNWOUJ FARMS 
80)(2(;(, 

AC 1AE.ALat:IIIAT:it.!QAD 
T·(~0:J.1~8481! F:1~::i,)s.1641)1 

Ntne H..-adred Thirty Si:1. Tho11S1nd Dollu~ and No Cll!l'llJ 

~~c;:-
51
r111Jncial · ,• ·, 

~a:1'-~ !ie0:1'2..t,1!4,) 

USA 

1n,,zo2s 

US.DC.UAR!) 

. ~ ·"""""' 
, m ~ .. ~ .... M 

.,. c,. 

$936,000.00 

US005718 

lfi'i202S 

S'9}6_00000 

2713 
Page: 22 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-14 Ch #:5714 $629 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"°'· ... eMc ,\LIU'.f1T,ti1,",',lr,.o.tl 
T:t◄ ,))~G..1818 F ,4ojJ;=i4t-117~ 

51.1; Hundr1~ TWltRIV Nloi, nou~n<I Dtllla,s and No Unls 

Co"'pu.rFiMll(ial 
8o:ir 4249 
J.ldo!ibla.u.N ~ -'-~.41J 
Us.< 

2025-01-16 

SUNWOLD PARMS ..,. ... 
1>,,CM[.,.1,.0CIIT.,_TCMC.-0 

T(4o:~e-le!a F:r.•roJ!,.,1~41~ 

Cha#:5715 

f,ll.lf M~lllhf'4hn("1Nl'thRi,rtl ~ #~~((JIU 

Cofflpee.r final'ICi::ll ~ 

Bwc ◄2◄9 
,l,bo,m ~ :s~z.w 
us• 

2025-01-16 Chq#:5717 

US005714 

l/612005 

S629,00000 

ui;..na -""ls 

p: 'loo - -;~~-~ ... :, ... ~_.~_i_:~_.::-_· __ _ 

$954 000.00 

ft\ 7 US005715 

0 I0:'2025 

S 954,000()0 

USr:QlL,l,A' 

:WrfNO.D c,I.IW$ 

}µ1, ~~•L~V-~~ 

$943,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS «, ~!!~rrt~r~·- US005717 
-91.)lt~E,t, 

PAY 

J.C,..1". AlnF:::rlAl(,MO,.) 
fi' l~CI.J) ~4ti 31110 P'.(UOl-417~ 

Ni~ HUl'ldlt.d ~tThr!e 1hou~il0d [)olJ~u·'i~nd NoCEillll 

C,;unpccrP'l~clal - • 
BM42.49 
Monllalo MN 56002-42◄ 51 

USA 

2025-01-16 Ch #:5719 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
1!',;K iO~ 

J.CU.E,A.6~flll\ll!Nll:!ID 
, ,111:11!>4e:16· .!I;, i40J1~e,41,i 

NineHundrwlThirty ThDUUnd Dcl'a"andNoOlnl$ 

Comp«r l"l"""'lal ·: '-
Box •U:'19 
Ma11lo;oto MN !5600Z-◄ Z◄ 51 

USA 

l/7J:!02S 

594:;,000.00 

IJ.!:C-OLLAnS 

~Y1':ig;;~s 
PF,A; --,=-
PER"-

$930 000.00 

US005719 

$ 93(),00D00 

,,. • .c..=======--



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-16 Ch #:5720 

• • SUNWOLD FAAMS 
1 lt0,U8S • 

PAS 

&CU~, q_6E.!'IT,TUIJI0.I.O 
T (oll'.<'tt~ :vuR P ''°~., :ur. ... ,n 

NlnttlundtfdT~l.Slo'fhcMrMnd Doll.r1.a,,dNOCt11li 

C'QfflS!nrF°i,w.,,,iol 
801111249 

USA 

2025-01-16 Chg#:5722 

·o ..... .. 

S.UHWDI.D FARMS .-~-_,-, .... _ 
... . ,,,.cu .- . 

'"'""' ... i,..~,..-.,1~•·· . 
'-C"1E...A1.8ER.A..CMCJl'O 

t :(JC3J1-1t~11 P. (<IC:Jl'°"'''~ 

tl•f'lt H1,1nd1ed fifteen Thou~,nd Oolltr, ;a.,4 HO Cl!r,LI 

C11~erFinar1cial 
ao.ic4i!49 
M~o MN !56002,4249 

USA 

2025-01-16 Chq#:5724 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
90)1~6 

M',',1111, .llAFATJ.T~.l(IAQ 
•. :•:J)) :,,If lijl~ F t•:Jl)1'1~ •1n 

E'il'it Mvndri!d Ni~ry E•ihl thou~ C>olltft ,nd Ni> C111ts 

Cainpurf"~,Lcl 

8o11: ◄Z◄t 

$926 000.09 

• US00S720 

l/!!1025 

$ 9211,00!I_OO 

S9151000.00 

US005722 

,m:02, 

I 91:5,00000 

UI f'IOl , AM 

$898,000.00 

US005724 

Jn.'21>2S 

~ &98.000 00 

'.$0CI.Ul;;J 

.....,,,0 ,.•1111:l 

,o * ..t,~~ 

2025-01-16 Chq#:5735 

••~-..ok'..-tt, r.-...- 1_,.tM Cd:.O , t 1'J,..e.,,.e,, 

' Ca111pccrFlncnckil 
lo,ir 42◄9 

U5A 

,.-- c-----

$474,000.00 

S 474,000 00 

US OCl.L-VIS 

~~~~z~:,v.5 

DHI C.., 

2714 

Page: 23 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-16 Ch #:5721 

.1, ., SUNWOLP FAAMS 
• • &0~2116 

•* ~~:t~~:':!11\ t•K 
' fA.10•n~ . .. ,r1r,11 , 

r.rJJ I', &I nl"RT&TOl,ACl.l~ 
f.:'IQl.l:k._:JIIIII, F.\•(A\HUll ♦ U 

Nirlt H~.-.d T-.,nv On• 1llc,.,ond Odlin ¥14 Ho cr111,, 

Co111pcr F'Mrw:lal 
Sg.lC42◄9 

MorikaloMN !116001-◄2◄9 

USA 

2025-01-16 Chq#:5723 

SVNWOLO FARMS --~~-~ --'1.sl!,._twtt 
eox, .. 

AC'.lt. ALU[ATATO,,.'Ol,Q 
f ; j'0045" .. ~lil F Jl~~M1HI 

MneH11ndrtdEii1htfftt1111Jn4 0oll1r1.andNDC.nt, 

COl'll~eu F1111inc111I 
B~<i249 
ManlwJo ,W,j 56002•42◄9 

us• 

.c:,:a.-,..w,1u, 1t1 . 

2025-01-16 Ch :5725 

"" '" • • SUNWOL.D fARII.IS 
.... IOt:ct 

A.CM~,A~C,EF..ATl)MO.,.O 
T:ll(U),o-~1a F;\~l~b•l'9 

Si1HwndrtdTWt,,tfO,,,Tho!.,1111d Dall1111ndMC1c.nu 

CMprernwici~ 
81;111:4Z49 

oY.Mllidto MN 56002--42:◄9 

USA 

2025-01-16 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
eC)IX(i 

Ac.lil!,.u5LJ\T ... tOtJOAO 
,.. l'IQ))~-'G:\!"I .• il0J)540-4111 

Ch #:5734 

Nln ■ HlltlOIIGT~•~ 1~ 0<l~¥,al'CIWOC111/l\1 

Compur f~anclol 

$921 000.00 

US00S721 

S9?1,@.00 

$908 000.00 

US005723 

tr.l.?OH 

s 1,101000.00 

$621 ,000.00 

US005725 

S 6!1,000.00 

$930,000.00 

US005734 

$ ~30.00000 

1. 1,01~ 

loX4Z49 

Mmikato MN ~002-4249 ""' -~=~a.ie=~·:O_._~_:..._·-__ _ ... 
~□ rnLi.'a.&qF.o"ill' l,S tooqioOCOOOil 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-16 Ch #:5733 

SUNWOLO F.AllMS -~.r~c,--
eox1;;1:; - ~.~ ..,. -•ft 

Ar:J,OI' ~nrRTl,Tfl~'.liln 
T1""3)-:JD10 F:i-to3):◄-•T9 

''" Kin ■ H11ndln!d TNrty Oi;hl fholn.lMI ~> ,rlQ H:f C.nt. 

CiirnpnrF'lo'IOl'Kial ' 
lox42lf9 
Molllkat10MN !56002--4249 
USA 

2025-01-16 

SVNWOLD FARMS 
90k2"S ' 

.ar . ...-, Miil"RTAn>U040 
T:\~C::JJl-'6-~16 ,:MaY,~◄ 1'8 

Ch #:5731 

.. [Z~~~:-· 

,.._HIJrl:iri•~Owuthuud ~,.,. .. ,. .,(CIQ> 

~'C'ornpurPimrteial ·.• 
8ox-42~ • 
oVmnk:itoMN 56002....iz-49 
U>A 

$938,000.00 

US005733 

J.'S.'202, 

S 9Je,OOO,OO 

$953 000.00 

US005731 

1:imm 

il'n,1100.00 

&aWUl.,b'IE.0 1h' l,,S t" □ O'l53000C □J' 

2025-01-16 Cha#:5729 

.. ..... ...,. 
" 

SUNWOLD FAAUS *
~•Utt.••-
11 ... , . ~1 ...._. , .. 

60X2&S r>.,_.. U ~J.1]'1 1 
4Cl~5, '-UIEl=TA 101,' o-.o 

f :•1.NHfl.lKIII f:\411~/~l'l-<1119 

Nln■Hitnd1..dSi,;'t)rF.vt,J\ooJlwad0oll•l'l•ndN0Centi 

Co111prtrfllDl'IClo.l ·." '· 
8oii 4Z◄9 
Ma.,i1<a10MN 56002-4249 
USA 

2025-01-16 Ch #:5727 

$UNWOLD FARMS 
BC~<'l,E; 

Ar.lolr.ALl!rflT,IIITIU.1011.r. 
T ttC:l; 51t-:-E18 F: t1D3)5~a •17!ill 

M"el-4illfldrfd!e~iyNlne 'Thoul,lndOalt•-,andNCICer,u 

- compc::1.rfinarM;i11I 

$965,000.00 

US005729 

1;~'20:!.~ 

SW.S.OO[J.00 

$979 000.00 

US005727 

5919,000.00 

usr.~V-FIS 
lox-t2-◄9 

Ablkat11 MN ~QOZ-4249 

U5A 
,.,. -~~ ..... u"'t!C:::"'"""-«_·._~ _ _ _ _ 

2715 
Page: 24 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-16 Chq#:5732 $944,000.00 

&UNWOLD FARMS • c.flr&,_I0¥6Un,.,_.~~ 

~c.~!!~1:,,, • . 1!0)(2f#. 
ACME.ALBERT .. 11'.MOAJ 

T, (te.:IJ5U~IIIII, F:\«"i>>M'-◄11D 

Nln1Hl/nd1<!dfanyfou1 ,._•..,., Ddl111,1n~NoC.ntl 

Campurfr'O'IC:iol 
891'<12-49 

2025-01-16 Ch #:5730 

,,., 

SUNWOLD FAAMS • c ... •~"'""""-" =~i!:Jt.,.,u A()J('..;t. . 
ACME. 4LBE:!.T4f1Ma,,.i 

T: t"<01~ .. ::m11,P:«x!16"'""1" 

Nine H1a1dn1d fifty lli,l'IC Tt!Ol/U!d Coll an ood NO CCnl~ 

Comp,1.u Fi~ol ' : : 

US005732 

l.'1\IWlS 

s 9.14,000.00 

USl".(l,t.-Jt: 

$958 000.00 

US005730 

\.'Bf.!:011 

S9Sl,CD0.00 

u:i;oriLws 

lo.It 42"9 
M1111koto MN 5600i?-42◄ !il 

USA 
''" ~ 1 ~~i;:;" 

2025-01-16 Cha#:5728 $971 ,000.00 

SUNWOLD FAAMS ·. •~rri~:.-· US005728 
BO)(;i,6 

.IICt.'IE,AL.EIEFJTI\TOl.llAO 
l 11.i'QJ~63!118 f':14(13~!.c.64170 

8Dx4Z49 

Morlkuto NN 56002,◄ 2◄9 

USA 

2025-01-16 

SUNWDLD FARMS 
1!1011:266 

ACr.'E , Al.111::~l),o,l(M~ 
T (-c:.i.'i,,1~)1118 F;"O:ij54Q-41fi 

Chq#:5726 

Jrf[,w,H ..... dml £"11tYIEoFl ~w Ooll•1~rwl KoCtnu 

Cot11pcu ~l'Ol'ICal 

ikJl'<fi?-451 
AmUtt~~ ~ ... i-49 
UOA 

ll~r..02~ 

u;1,ooo.oo 
US.00..oU'S 

l>lJON.111.D'UW5 

"'" ~h~"""""' -
PER- Ce 

$988,000.00 

US005726 

l.11!20l.S 

S9H,000.00 

U111 00.~AAI 

~i::/'Jtf~."' 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-16 

SUNWOLD FARIVIS 
bOXc« 

,l(':,JF.. ,l.,LBE"'.~IITOl.lt;,,1,.:J 
T•t.14,JIIU:1,)1e f•,4W)5'-0"41i":) 

Chq#:5674 

-•s,vi,r.,.,-sb: lllcdSdl\d llll'hl hun:l'ed "flkty-oiM ane g~ ! : oo 

P<'ll'~too GJ~ J1 crw..l fl!.f!~ 

'°"""" l'a~:on 50 l.!'5.A 

•= 

2025-01-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
R':;17'\f, 

ACIIE.A..BEf\T,'flltGMI 
I j.jt\.1)~*:\"-' 11 f: 11!!3"1!.H~•:'11 

Chq#:5752 

0 (-.tfft ... .__ 
llli1 .. n,,. 
::,0,~'l,,o .. . .. "' 

Nine H1M1drcdfff1r fiva TliDuJand Ooll.in.andfffl e,.n15 

Cofflpurfinan.:,nl 
h.: ◄ 2-4i 

llvlka.ta MN 5600~•4Z_.9 

2025-01-18 

SUNWIJLP FARMS 
80)1'266 

IIC:P~r Alfll-RIATCW'OAO 
T. 1•CG1""~~lllfl F l"ll31!>tl>'•HII 

Chq#:5754 

... ~~,~~1'!!~ •• .,.. 
.-,u-..,..,""1f' .... 

~ne Hur,d/N Thirty S11N1n "IMulM'>d DcillMt •nd Na Cf'Ot, 

COll'fUr '1raldol 

$76,939.91 

US005674 

DArF. l/6!2025 
l""I lit> 'l''I"'( 

$955,000.00 

US005752 

l,IJ,"202) 

I 95,,000 I'll 

$937,000.00 

USOOS754 

l,'ll.'2025 

S 9jJ,ODODO 

L'..l!X.11.L~~ 

8i;i .. 4l"9 
~ .... .N~.At•9 
USA 

~~,:~-!!.~ 
"'' c.... 

2025-01-18 Ch #:5756 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
e:,~ ........ , .... H,lrll 

' i,'"'"'°!1 , ....-
BOX:2-5!> b ..-t •.H l• •r ,' 

A,ewf,.UEnTATl;lM~ 
T:140.))~6:i.81& F: jc0ll~~...t115> 

NIMHunhc!T..oty ThCM.~ Do~~11.-!NaCIMI 

Compcr.rfl,Jc,v.;lol. 

&o:c42:49 

$920,000.00 

US005756 

l:U.'21)25 

S ~0,00000 

2716 

Page: 25 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-16 Chq#:5677 $91,347.51 
I 11"1CC:c:ccsucNi::wc:oc:L:c□ :cFA::R::M:,,:s1mmi:m:c:::m::::z:,..="ii"'"',=~.a:1~11:,:z111l,=::"'z:i_======a:ua:s"oa:o5z:isz:i71:17<1 

OQX~(U t, ,:u,,_ .,.,;,,,111 
;,t:hll:.,,l,L~LlrAT~MC,.,; 

1 11U'J) ~:'<11~ f 1~:X.)5-16 41:-, 

-.~enn.-f"td 
'°""J 
Pal10,on SD USA 
S7JGG 

2025-01-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
M,c;£,; 

AC~. 1.1..e:RtArCNCI.L' 
1-:,,m)o;u..1l!14_ f'1Mrllt~1,g 

Chq#:5753 

•
c. _ _ ..,..,,,...,_ 

. .. ... ,--u,. 
C.,,\ ~ HW,,11 

Nin• Hunchd FonySi.Thou••nd g,.,,;i.r1- ind No Ct~u 

l;a111purfl'JCll'l(;IQI • 

liox42-4~ 

VSA 

2025-01-18 Ch #:5755 

SUNWOLD P'ARMS 
• DOX~ 
l,CME.ALSE'\lAIOUtl.\il 

T: 140J)IUa•JO" r::£0315'<&-•ll't 

NIM H~IW1clT~g, ThlltJtallO 0()11.v~and Nofinb 

C11npterP'111W10al 
81)1(42◄9 

DATI: L/6(2025 
~ /4 CID VV,,Y 

,_.,91,347 S1 

US C:x.i.M"~ 

-~ 

$946,000.00 

US005753 

1moo~, 

S 94G,OOO.OO 

$~26,000.00 

US005755 

1113,:?025 

• 926,000.00 

u.:. COU,.IR5 

RL'.WDl:U•U. 

V5A ... • ~i"·"- -JI 
11'00S?5Sll" 1: □ 103.'1111 030•: I□ I □ i,s •"'□••• • s i □□ q !oOO□□□,' J 

2025-01-18 Chq#:5757 

''" 

.' SUNWOLO FASMS •:.:.~~·.·:--· 
80.(1&6 

'-CMC,AL.2tnTATCM0.IO 
T: 1I03)'66~e•a F:f.Ol),-&-111, 

Nin1~ad£~1JICU1J.ftd 01l11"11nc!NoC1nt1 

Compccr~•al 
&ax 424~ 

w .. w1i; 111,N ~OC-MlO 
USA 

~;:I .... "'.,,. '"'' 

$918,000.00 

US005757 

1:11,~5 

E 91!.000.M 

_,,. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-18 Ch #:5759 

,. , .. 

SUNWDLD FARMS 
DOk:iEii 

,'C/,li,.AI.BER'"A ~OtJCHI . 
14.-;,l,\$olo6-l,1a rt4Cl/~11••1Y8 

s, , "~l'ldted 5-ntnly Se~" ThQuwind Dollan ll'ld NO CWKJ 

~uM11011CiD.I 
Sc11rC;?4SI 

Mo!Wl!o.MN 5.6002-◄24\J 

USA 

2025-01-18 Ch #:5746 

,. , .. .,., . ., 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

""""' il(;Ut llol.tVll.lftw)U 
, 10 "'.,..Ml t-~:..,·n 

Nini! Hundnld' Forty Th1>u1.1nd DDll.11<.1,a(I t.10 CIMI 

C4mpur fUJC11c1.:il 
io..c4Z49 
Ma!klltoMN 56002:-4249 

USA 

2025-01-18 Chq#:5748 

l'C,lt ~, 

... C' 

$677 000.00 

e 617,00000 

US.OOU>DS 

f-Jf,WOtOt.-, 
.n..:ic, ... , 

$940,000.00 

US005746 

l!1M025 

s ~n.00000 

USIJOLAft5 

&utffiOI.D14AU$ 

,~~ ~ 
fllll. C 

$931,000.00 

SUNWOLD FllR"1S -~~;':,llh._ US005748 

... y 

... ,,. 
l,,CIAC.A!.ll!mATCMC-'~ 

T:('lll)!,,olll-1!16 ,: !"-00:5"6•1:'9 .: 

If;~ H·.M1drtd'Thlrt,"Or\ft),1>~r,cl Dolla,,aoid NoCw,,n 

Compt,crflnttial · ' 
lln<1249 
Monkci10 MN 5bOOZ◄Z◄9 

USA 

'"'-CIRl&li·~••• 

1110•:?025 

S 9)1,00000 

' U$ DQ.L~ --1:dl\f\t .,.~, 
PER:~,_ ____ _ 

R•C...:.=====~--

2025-01-18 Ch #:5750 $919 000.00 

9UNWOl.D FARM9 USDD5750 
t'O.llo!IIII 

• AGI.O; A..l~l'IITAJO'JOAO 
1 tw.lf~>We , . l •lnj~II) 

i-.iM H1rndr1d Nin1tHn Tll.auund Dollilu aNl NoC1nt1 5919,00000 

U$ l)OLV1R:i 

U!A 
n:• _¾-_~11~1~c~rv,~_-g,,,_•-_,_' _ _ _ 

''" 

2717 

Page: 26 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-18 

SVHWOUJ FARMS 

""'"' .t,C1,1f M i'lrRT• TCM 040 
t , 140:IJ:!oll:\'\15 F:(◄ D3)!i,tr◄ t? i 

Ch #:5745 

PAV 
Hlrlli! t111r.dr~ Fl>l'lv MIii tho11HnO Dug,rsand HoC1n11 

c-,urFinon.::bl 
8u4lfl9 

~.v1, 15&0lZ-<ll.4g 
u-. 

2025-01-18 

• • • SUNW□LD FAF!MS 
BOX266 

~1(1JCll'Lt.T~~ 
t ~Ma-11 • , ;aDl~l ll'f 

Ch #:5747 

NinltlunchdThlrryllAt,tT'hc)upnd Doll.11!.,l"ldflloCfnl) 

Compur Fi1W1~c111I 

tw,11; ◄249 

Mll'1M11o w.J 156002·42◄9 

U5A 

2025-01-18 Ch #:5749 

BUNINOLD f:AANS *
""'iO#A••iu.-r._ 
-U.'Mlllo'f 

'""'' ~.,,.,.,&11~111 
.-.C\1[,1U,1CnTATOPJflNI 

T: (-~~16-ca-~1111, F l~~/!:,,,16'"'1 : A 

HIiie- 141.ll"ChtilT .... nly ~nTh,;,u1ad Oalb11uill 1,/o, C.nll 

~euffflldzf 
So)( ◄.Z~9 

Nlai.~oT~ MN !!600Z-41l◄9 

v•• 
A::lo c:;, 

$949 000.00 

--, US0057◄5 

(hL, . 
l!I0.'2025 

S: 949,000.00 

$938 000.00 

US005747 

S 938,00000 

1,1$COLIAR3 

t:uf,lfAOloUl,6 

~ "1°'-~' 

$927,000.00 

US005749 

I/IG/2021 

S 92'!,IXXlOO 

1,01.011i..linoqr i.s t'ooqnooooo,,. 

2025-01-18 Cha#:5751 $706,000.00 

;- SUNWOl.D.FARUS 
' ~X::"44 ' 

ACU'T,NIV'm4Tl)MQA0 
T(ao:!1,~.\1111 F (att!J!tlr..•1m 

s""" trve-n ~, ~ Oto'lf"' -,,n c.wi, 

Cornprul'inanclal 
S-42'49 

M<Sl~cro M."J 56002--42◄9 

USA 

- ~'W:::-''-"• ..... -..,..,,,rt, , US005751 

1110/~S 

S 706,(10000 

U&:i::;.lAA5 
....a,:, ,-, 

'" ~1:~ ........... -



ewe 

2025-01-18 

~ •'. SUNWi?o'i~~~AAMS 
,'CA!C,Al.l;ll;JIT .. fCMQ.1,() 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Cha#:5743 

- ~M-:t•::,.M •m 
:u.,.-... ... .... ,. . 

1 :~)!~~,a F ;-.c~t~•G-<4 179 

$844,000.00 

US005743 

lt'9,'202S 

(1Jll4 M.lndl'td Fony raw TIID1.1Ur.d OC!lbn aid Na Cmtl 

Cor.ipeer f11PKi111I 
la.>l: ◄2◄ 51 
Manko.to MN !i6002-U49 

S 8'14,00U 00 .. 
s1A·..-oi.::,,,.e,1& 

,t·~ ;&. '\.:~ N:C:~l 

l'El\· C: 

2025-01-18 Chq#:5736 

' SUNWOLD FARMS • 
C-1'RfUlr ll,IIIII 
llll·••Tfl(tl~ 

"""" -.tl,(,E1-1..eE10,11fCMCcAO 
1 (4~:~t;i,111~ F i4CJ31Ma • tn 

Nin■ Hun<tr,d Jhirty raui thouo4~d OOOll's .,d N,;, CanU 

Camp~ firilll'J~ial 

Bo:io:4249 
MG,J.t,to MN 56002-4i!:49 

c....,.,...,.,,.,a,,n 

2025-01-18 Chq#:5738 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
•;, oor2G& 

AC.:•Jl:..Al."~rA.IIMO;,() 
T ((031 5'0 ~.,I., F ("'Oll !S,l!--1\,g 

f(ne Hulldltd E,ahlP~ Tho,.j'~"d 00IJ.)fUnd ND Ccnt'I. 

Ccimf!W""f,~llll 
Su-4249 

$934,000.00 

US00573G 

l,Vl.202~ 

S5lJ4,000.DO 

$918,000.00 

USOOS738 

1:9,1:0lS 

$911,fllmM 

u£~ 

aJIIIIM(lbl~ m 

"' .... .. vs, 

~ "°.U.o.MJ 

PfR. ~ )\_"-\ 

2025-01-18 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
90)(:.e 

.. C'il£.ALOC"1'A~G'AO'D 
1J Oj~i.atll OJ;:.,f-4:)Yi 

Ch #:5739 

Nlnct•.mdr•dfll,tltTIICIUHl'ld Oof&u"1(1NoCRl'IU 

Cc1npurF~I 

llox:42"9 

PER C,. 

$908,000.00 

US005739 

& IJ<ll,00000 

Ufi OOl_..,..Ei 

,.. ~i~-~~ 
P!II~ 

2025-01-18 

SUNWCLD FARMS 
B0>'.2fi£, 

•C\,C,4LOCATAT')tJ0-.0 
t , 1'41pl,,L&)Alt_ • t:Ol l.tit.un 

2718 

Page: 27 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Chq#:5744 $662,000.00 

US005744 

Li9.'202S 

5t.Hi.lll:fflcf$1ffiflll'Ql>\o1Mncl tk,llmJMNoCtrn.lo 

lo,nput Fmncia1 

S 661,000,00 

Scuc 4249 

~'• MN 56001..111 t.U 
USA 

"' 

2025-01-18 Ch #:5737 $921 000.00 
.. suNWOL O FARMS *

u-....._.~111919-
u:t••VIIC(l'Gw 

8Wl':!U, • :..u ........ u.- ,"' . 
A::\\l! • ..ule,Ji.'"t"'e&.0 

f , b.Ql...,l'J'41 ~ 1.tai,;,-..J}t 

Nlnt Nun~td twent~ onr Thouund 00Par1 a.nd NI> ce"u 

Compcar-F"'llnc,111 
!c, .. 4249 

2025-01-18 Ch #:5758 

"' 

- SUNYiOLO FARMS .. ~ _.-:,.':!.--
BCitl!lld 

.W:',IF' ALJ'lrRT,\TOMO,,t 
T. (10JJ ~4G •~l!ld f: \40JJ~16 411!t 

H"'• Hund1td EIIWi, Thc,u1,1r,d DD .... ,rd Na Ctnu 

Ca~u finl:ndaJ -

h• ◄Z◄9 
N.onkato MN 56002·◄ 2◄9 

VSA 

wl,o~--..,, . 

2025-01-18 Chq#:5740 

~,.mwo.1.0 I .ARM.$ 

""'"' •:::"'~ ,t.til.~AlAl)I~~ 
T: (lo:J1-,a11• f W.:•J)O~•IIU 

EJ.11,T th.indrtd f~hry Dttt' Tho&i"td r.dlm Mid ND Cerni 

Ca,np•m- F11B11C111l 
Ba,t-42◄ 9 • 

US005737 

IN/1025 

$921,000.00 

ll&.Dtl.."'1!1 

$911,000.00 

US00575B 

$ SHl.00000 

$881,000.00 

US005740 

l19.'202S 

S 881,000.00 

. s DOl.~•'-l'I 

~WOI.DldUS 
-ii,(;0:.Q-"" ~nkato MN 5600l-42_..9 

us, 1'~1\: ~"'i 
,,~ C, 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-18 

SUNWOLD FARt.16 

"""" "Cr.1!',lBEP.lAl~IJNJ 
1- :•ca1~li1e ritCGt~c1•1 1, 

Chq#:5741 

£1&hl Hur.d!M Sloty A .... TIIOU$Wld Oc,11r5 .ll1(I fol o Ctllt~ 

'""'P""F°.ll'Xlncial 
B4-ll4i!'-49 

~'"MN 56002°.11.2◄9 
USA 

2025-01-21 

• • .. 6UNWOLD FARIAS 
"''"" • M::l¥. AlSERT.4TOlo'OAt: 

l • lOJ) t,16,)519 r ("Ol)~5 ,1:-g 

Ch #:5760 

Nl/lt Hundred Eljhl'f Jl~c Thovul"ld co• •~ a~d ~II C•f\t1 

Ccmpr.trflnan,lol 

kir4l19 

2025-01-21 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
nnx~~,. 

ACME .ILURTA. TCM ~0 
T (4C:i; ~•&,,'YIII\ t: ,...._,) ~ll.~118 

Chq#:5762 

IIIW\t"""4fnkwt11h fMt fl'll;luu~ ~lrt .ii4HoC,11U. 

Coll'fUl'fhcf!do.1 
lci,i4H9 

U8A 

2025-01-21 Chci#:5764 

$865,000.00 

US005741 

l.'9,'202S 

S86S,0fl000 

~ .SDOt.t.•qs 

$985 000.00 

US005760 

1/Ul?:OU 

S 91~,IJOO UO 

US. DOlLN-1~ 

Jll.l-o.o-, ... t 
~,M!...u.o,,a,,r 

$973,000.00 

US005762 

!.9li,DOD OO .. """"" 
~:•~Yl 

'" ~-
~Cit (A r:': 

$962,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
- ~~~1,;11-

US005764 ..,, ... 
~ ..... c.cm ... 1"""~ 

r •:• r.«1.t, &-:M t1~ r :~~t,43-••r.t 

AIM~K'~l"1'..1».,"""' Dd,a, ~111!111.t-:tc.,:a 
' . C:0mpccrl'JP10r,'1cil 

Qi:>>c4249 

US. 

J/UilRl5 

$!il6::.ouuoo 

2719 
Page: 28 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JAN2025 

2025-01-18 Ch #:5742 $857 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80ll2'S 

•~we,MDERTATOtJOAll 

-•~;-:.--::--~ 
1 l<IY>Ji"'O,.)II IG r.t40l)~~ • •1' 

llntHu116'1DflftySM1t11ffiOLiSand DCl:ll'lllldl'lt>Ctnu 

C-,ICl"'Finolllciol • 
Bcu: ◄ 249 

MGl'lkatow-4 &OCl2,42-19 
USA 

C•lC,,o,>,"" 7'1 " , 

,u,.000.00 

v.:; OOU.A":I 

~'1'111\~ .. .._ 

~~ ~l,~~~ 
PCR: C... 

lOlOa.!a.,qi;oq .. a.s o"OOB5?0□000.I 

2025-01 -21 Chq#:5766 $946,000.00 

SU~OLD FARMS 
l!ClClNi 

~CIIC.oUBERTAT:Jt,10.f.O 
1 • l'O)J!:"6..:.'l• ' ' ~:l]j:5,,1.1,•U71 

Nl~Huod<tdFo"'(S•~fllO~Hrid Doll,m ... dNoGlnlt 

Comp11r fil'IQl1cial 
Bo.(-42,451 

.,.. 

US005766 

5946,,000.00 

Ul'IOOl,.ll:R 

~'"''""'° 
KA: ~~'"C:~ 

.... c,, 

2025-01-21 Chci#:5763 $968 000.00 

SUNW'OL.D fAfU.IS 
S!:IX26E 

/<CIIC , AlDClrl,TDl\40,1,0 , 
1:1'103)U~ID ~ •,•CJJ~•l7' 

l'lli,.H,JrodrfdS,""tbif'l tThcullld DOJJarlt'ldNQC.n,, 

Ccmpur F,n111w: .. 1 
80IC4249 
Mr:IM)ro ~ !600l◄l-N: 

U5" 

US005763 

$ 961,D00.QD 

U.S. DOll.NlS 

"' . ~~~,::::-' 

rM: C:-; ' 

2025-01-21 Chq#:5765 $957,000.00 

.. 
"' -· ... 

SUNWOLD FAAMS .. 
<~'•1flU,011,i,;o ' 
M.. O , Vf.111,,o. US005765 

l!'::XH<i 
.U:~llJ!.l::141P/OMC...C, 

1 •IC:JltM W'♦ "j-40)1....,..,>, 

Nllll' H11nd1ect F1ftvSl'~ltf'l tl01J11nd Dolllu 111d NoCIJ\I, 

Compeer fincnciol 
BOJC ◄2-19 

lmlllllotitMN" ,~-414, 

Us.< 

OU.-..uu-.,, 

J!J4.WZS 

S 9.SJ,(100,00 

Ullln(l,AR'­

SuhWCUI r~lltlli 

:c.~ 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-21 

SUNWOLD fAFU49 

"""'' • .,.,,. ... . P"&, :Uo,c.&: 
T. ,\Ctj~c1Alf , , ;\/>-'! •Ott 

(-.ptu Ffro.dal '. • 
ih,.1114249 • 

Morikoto,i.J !5600!-42◄9 
V$A 

2025-01-21 

t • • SVNW'OLo F.AIIMS 
• f!:Jll'ltf; • 

M :.W All\fRJ.\T(IM:lMI 
T (c:);~.,,,nr F,1101!>'6-••.u 

Ch #:5767 .. ~ :.-~"""'~ 
• ::.. .. .i« ..... ,.,,. . t, 

Chq#:5769 

'11~ tl.,.,drPd lll,r1f Three ?Mus~nd Oolbr, ~nd No Cent.I 

CCIRflUI' Fl11Mch1I ' ' 

B111t'42◄9 

Monk!.lo MN 56002-420 
VSA 

2025-01-21 Chq#:5761 

PAV 

• $VNWOLD FARIIIS -~-~'<!";."~,:■--
, 80:k:26~ 

ArNr AIIU'"FT..tTO~OAO 
1 1♦ClJ!'1411-.ldlD ~:,,c,,_1~r,..,_1ig 

N,l\tHu"dtfd~\l'l\ll•lf-ThOII~ Dal~r5Jl'tdhloc..,,.u; 

Coqiccr l'fnwilll 
1 

-

Bo,c ◄Z49 

~ r,~n ~6ecl:""tU 
USA 

r ,,11U ,'ll llA l)1' >l1 

2025-01-22 Chq#:5777 

... 

BUNWOLD FARMS 
DO)(;!',f, 

~lil.lil'l'tJ. f""»c 
T.f•OJJ~o~,, . ... 14QJ),-.eurn 

Ui,,,_Mundr.dSrrtyT-,~ 0ol tan1'1d~CffttJ 

COll'purf~lol 
1~ ◄2'49 

$942 000.00 

LJS005767 

11141201, 

5 9-1!.0Ull 00 

$933,000.00 

US005769 

S 9]),00000 

$979,000.00 

US005761 

S.910.000,00 

U6DOl~ 

$962,000.00 

US005777 

1,1s:::.02s 

i 9&!,000 00 

UI ca.~ _ ... _ 
Morlkato MN 56002-420 
USA 

~~.111 ..,"'""""' 
• 

2720 

Page: 29 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-21 Ch :5768 

SUNWOLD FAAMS •
C"~"""i,o.~111tt•tW011.,,~ 
,61;.,1111.~1 , ..-

~,::Xi66 
~CJ.IE,ALB.EAT.-TOt,•O,lr,Q 

,.~!'l,O:J,1~ F.(~03j~•l78 

Nintt+,,111:t,e;Jrti1nvE11hl~ pgi..-.11u>11Noc.na 

Cofl!j>f,wf~I 
Box42◄ SI 

MCll'llciDt.s MN 56002,42-49 

VS• 

~~LG,l~t "61'liftl1 ' 

2025-01-21 Cha#:5770 

' SUNWOLD FAAMS 
• ts;,1t266 

.-.Cl1': A~RTl•T0,.• 040 
T, lo'(Gl~f6-3.6'1 ~ ['°71,,.t•n• 

~In HLll'ldred, Se¥1r>ettn Thcuand DQll1r1 11\d No Ctm 

C'0111purfLMnC1al 

801'"12◄9 

MankatG MN !X,C02-4l49 

USA 

2025-01-22 

SUNWOlD FARMS 
80)(~U, 

.. CYIE.Alll:lfl'.I.T(IUM) 
• =1~1,n:11111 ~,,,as1two-•iu 

Chq#:5771 

Nir'le M~nd1td NonetvTwo ,,,_~nd Ddl1r,.ind Ito Cienti 

Ca1npurF~lol 

b42◄9 

Morlkoto MN !16002·◄2◄9 

VSA 

2025-01-22 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'°"" l'C:~E. -\.BERTATaa../Y.IJ 
T, ;Q.10"6lll111 ,-(4C'lt5<M119 

Cha#:5772 

Nlite ~ died £'•ht-f Eichl lhouM,wl Or;,1 1,us •Ml Ho(,nt, 

C0111f1urFh\mK1ol 

$938,000.00 

US005768 

ti'H.'2025 

S 911,00000 

usco.~ 

$517 000.00 

LJS005770 

S !1]7,000.00 

I,;.$. 00UKI$ 

$992,000.00 

US005771 

lfl:S!WU 

S 992,000.00 

$988,000.00 

U$005772 

l! lSJl02:$ 

sffl.00000 

\.IOCIU,\~ .. .. -· ., 
8ax ◄ l49 

N~..11,11 /IAN '4.'CC.!..cl'f 
USA 

''" ~~~-~~-
~n~ C.. 



ewe 

2025-01-22 

$UNWOL0 FAIU'IS 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5778 

... ~.°'ti,,'t:t:!RIIUIH 

$858,000.00 

US005778 
OOY2~ r.Alr ... ~v,un•n, 

tJ/)(' llf:w,- r.11\1-Fl",Tl'UO:.O 
'I 1-CO,~•t-3919 F- ("-1,;~1~.i,11n I/IS/~02S 

fi&ttlttundndflftyf'Cht~ Ool1r11nclN0Cvta 

Ull'lflCerf~ol •·' • 
&••249 
""--tti~ .Sl~◄Z49 

USA 

2025-01-22 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

"'""' ~'IC,,lUllfi-AT~OtAO 
"T ~M~ lll F (~J~•1l1 

Chq#:5774 

'41111 tt11nd111d SMntv-.;n, Tho~sand Odl•~ 1od No Cl"I• 

Compur finmlciol 
Sox-12-49 

USA 

2025-01-22 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
eC}l:zt!i6 

J,t;,Mlj A...lliRTA l1JM DACi 
T:(1~) Mll-.lll1II ~:t'O',::J5'<ll41'i"il 

Chq#:5791 

•"1W9"1t;".fwo tnounm:l lh!llll t,Jl'ldr1C1 twelve arid 00 f 100 

PrlmcThlCEipre36,UC 
8SOSPallDURD 
°"""'SOUSA 
57Jl8 

2025-01-24 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
1101.~EE 

AUJ~, A.LliUlT:.,TOhlt)C 
I 1-(Q: ~~~16 f ; !~~) ~ft.417!l 

~arl:slonCiraln J1~~e:I 
1'0 8oAU 
f•.::irk~Ll:n SD .JSA 
~7:-tliri 

Chq#:5675 

$ U&.C00,00 

&UtNoa.o, .. ,w!; 

"' --~~"1-:~·-"_""_'· ___ _ 

•rA 

C, 

$979,000.00 

US005774 

1111'l01.1 

Sfil:'9,00000 

US DOLSNIS 

$22,312.50 

US005791 

OATE 1/13JZ025 
li!MOO YM 

..... 22,312.50 

$104,787.90 

US005675 

DAT!: l/JJ/2025 
'!•I ~)Y'('tt 

.... 1ot,JH1.,o 

usnou..~ 
»M.4.~~ -u ,a 

~

V) •tu ,.-n 

-

2025-01-22 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
B01(i6{, 

At:IJll:,Al,.ll~nTIIT(lW'},t.C 
Til~J549:,,!!1& F:1 ◄ 00)~4e-41TI 

2721 

Page: 30 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Ch #:5773 $981 000.00 

... ~.~-• r~~~°' US005773 

l!lS!lO::! 

..,,.. twndrtd ElfhCYOn4i~l!ld Doll,11u~f't0Gft.U $ 911,000,00 

Co111pterFL'IAIICiol' ' • 

8oic◄2-49 • 

Ma11kato MN 56002--"42"9 
USA 

a. □ LOIZL.&•H,aq~• i.s 1ooqarnooo□r' 

2025-01-22 Chq~:5776 $968,000.00 

SUNWOU, I-ARMS 
·10Tr11 -~ .. ~,'~""" US005776 

.-c~.~ .. l"'~ ,.:.,, c,i,o 
T· (•CJ.t!.41 Jl'I ~ 1P J4m:;~6E-•11i 

Nin, H\ll'ldmllSi"fVEl.llltThQij.,.nd Dnll~••alll;tHaOnl1 

' Compurfi"'1r"lal 

BIN':-42'19 
~it .li',...t.l '600.MUf 
USA 

""-~• .... 'tf'•h , • 

S 9611,000.00 

111; no&.V,AS 

~ .. :11,0,~ 

P£> -~~=1t,,_"_"_-,_o __ "' __ _ ., 

2025-01-22 Chq#:5775 $972,000.00 

-o .,. -· " 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 

""'" J.Cl~i. .-,LBERT.-,TOl'~o.\O 
T l•t:111n:1111a P.!l~JJ)"'&,417!1 

tr1 ,neHU11clr,d~,ll\'\IT""oTl-ioo""""Doll1r,.ii1"(iN0Ct m'I 

Comprcr~iol · • 
Bo1114249 

Morika1oMN 5b002-'12◄ 9 

U5A 

2025-01-24 

I SUNWOLO FARMS 
BOY.~61i 

AJ:U:,,ul'~ RT:.TCll,,IIC'AC 
r ,•4~(;<.(-:ld111 ~. ,•a~Js.i~no 

P.a1k.<.1:,n Grall .ant;! Ftut 
;,oo.-..~u 
l'tl:!rksltln SD USA 
~13&6" 

----- ------- -

US005775 

1/lY'l.tl!S 

1912,000.00 

Ut)il,A.qS 

~~ 
"" ~c 
,HI r 

US00567~ 

DATE lr'IJ/2025 
M'I D;W1 • 



ewe 

2025-01-25 

suNWOLD FARMS 
£,012E~ 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5797 

ACM[, IIIOrRl/l"TPJr-AA .. 
T :~: ~C.)811_ F •...-::l;M( ◄ l70 

J,11HuruhdThirtylilhtTM>ll~nd DOll;in4r'ldNoCCCII~ 

C11rnpurflflin:ial 

Box ◄249 

$638 000.00 

$638,00000 

··-
ManMto MI\I 56002--4249 
USA 

Q.~~~ 

~~i 

2025-01-25 Chg#:5795 

·o -.. , 
'""'" "' 

SVNWOLD FNWS .• ;:r~~=.-· ....... . 
....;.u•~~ ~IA<"~ 

f , ~,_.1!.t,11,M,~ r, t<\}~f'P'I 

f•JhtNurdred t'lf'ly Thou1,1nd Dllll.r••ndN0Cu1u 

Campeirr F1naroc1ol _ 

811114249 

~!•MN MO:>Z.~•11 

us• 

2025-01-25 Ch #:5779 

suN'NoLD FARMS 
90)(~1!? 

,1,CMi: .lLlll;Rl ... 10\IQlr,Q 
'c•cu:~fl-JDIII, f - C•Ol1fi~t◄IJl> 

Nit1t-liU'Wrt>dSrt-e-ilt'f'"ln,.o-:isandDo•.v,.,,nor-0CtM\ 

Col'l'f)eerFirllll'ltlal 

aoi4249 

$880,000.00 

US005795 

lr'l6''lOH 

5 RR0,000 00 

•~S DOLL•RS 

~~..., 

$917,000.00 

US005779 

1!16.~lS 

u.:.~v.R!li 

S.UI-M:>..OrAAl.l"I 

~oAW '6Cllll: !'-' 
US< 

PER: -~~..:• '-IV'fT 

'" 

2025-01-25 Ch #:5793 

.. .,, - · "' 

BUN WOLD FARMS w- C.:_U_lll.li!lill.,MJ<K 
M ••t1ncc1~ ... 

"''"'" oto\Ou,• •II r.,, 111 ~ 
M;;ME.ALBE=il,\T(Mw-,J 

T 1•0:11 ~,n .1111, r \'rl\1~,o •1.$ 

Ethtl'lwt1dr.dNolln'(S-11T!ID11l i"'1 [)Ol11ntMl"loC••·u 

Col!lpu-rF.-,ciQI 

Box'42:49 

Mcwikato MN 5600l-4Z49 

U"-' 

$897,000.00 

US005793 

l!l6'"202S 

5 897,000.00 

2722 

Page: 31 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-25 

SUNWOI.D F~RMS 
&OJI~ . 

• ::~ atPFR"f4T:itJOAO 
T (HQJ ~6;,lll,'I F ... J.li ~fr<ln.'I 

., ,"t~~'n'......ufld Ddl•,WllibiCMn 

• Ca,npu,- Financial • • · ­
aow,42<49 
~h11NJ,.I IS"-'®.2-U-119 
Us.< 

2025-01-25 
... 

suNWOl.OrMMS 
(,Cl!J'N. " 

,-.C\'lf .aL5!R1ATOIJ~All 
T i•C:l:,~e ,11:1,e, F; l'"4/JJt•oS~·n 

Cha#:5805 

- ~~-'=··-. c-- ... t, • • 

E11h1H11ndr11dFO,ty'JllrHTJ\Ckllllld DDblo'll~dN0CMN 

C11'1\ptv Flndn.c111.I 
Sc»e4l◄9 

$915,000.00 

USOOS799 

l/11i'202S 

S 91S.(lDD.OO 

$843 000.00 

usaasaas 

1/i'lllCllS 

s 1◄1,onooo 

ua ccL..JJ1s 
......... ,1trdWI\ 

US< 
Pl:li" ~, VI,~ 

Pl!n. r ~ J -

2025-01-25 Cha#:5792 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOJ:l~1; ' 

- ~~~'f;·~--
: ..i,o.t,.. .. QP,ft 

At":MF A1flFRT,\lo,,Al).lt,~ 
: i•,:,i; ~u ~P.lil F: t•n~J!>iB .. IN 

Nl~el,undr•dElldltThouliHld D11U1ra•ndNoC-..1H 

• Coir,pnrfI1"G11r1ol 

!lox-4249 

l,\ai,kQloM.N 5b002:-4249 

USA 

2025-01-25 

· \ ' ' SUNWOLD FARMS 
80ll!H,C, • 

f\Ct.lEALetnTATOMY.O 
to(,2:""-':t•l•..oA'"6-"'tt 

Chmt:5794 

•
c~w.-.1u1,s.a1 ■ 

eu•••flncc-o, 
c,,i"""" .. ~'" • 

Q"',l~f lct"l~~(;lall;,,,,vfl .. '-t-"'41 

Co,,lpearFINr.ciol 
B<,ao4249 

Mc,,1,,atol,l,N ';6002-42'47 

$908,000.00 

US005792 

1!1612025 

S901,00D.OO 

$884,000.00 

US005794 

1!]6,'2'(113 

S 834,00000 

ll.S c-:u,U'IS 

HJ .a• l'■ Ei'H,oq.• 1,5 ,.•ooaa1,a□ ooa..-



CWB 

2025-01-25 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
M>X2fifi 

,.CME,.-LB~RTJ.To,,4t.lC 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5809 

• ~s~r.··~ 
T ... ~,:,.6~1g ,..c,cm!>lr,.,ne 

N1i-.Hunatl'd (iJrltt TlUI\JIINI oo, .. ,enc1 NOC.nu 

COl!lpHrFlnMtllll 

"1JC4Z49 

$980 000.00 

US00SB0Q 

\1111.l:D:?S 

SYltJ.00000 

u ~ C,O.Ll\f',!i ~~·-, 
USA 

P[A,; !)}l.~C:::.U~ACCout.T 

P~A· C---

2025-01-25 Chq#:5803 

PAV 

.. 

SuNWoLD F.AftMS 
80)'.flili 

l,(:l,lll'" .. lfffAlAT(IIJG,10 
r 1+:u.)!t<l&-:lllf• I [tllJJ.)<1~""11~ 

c·,r,t,t Hundred Se<,,enri, Two Thow~l'ld Dgll1r1 lnCI NO Ctnt!. 

Cornpcr.r'F,~cnclpl 

Box-'24!11 

$872,000.00 

US005803 

1,'111202j 

5 172,000.00 

l.S OOLL>~S 

~ o...o~t.Ncl .. ,,.,,. ,. ,M;r,liali!I/•~ M,Q0! ..... 2'40 
USA '.?)1,4 ... "'-=-~ 

~:i:i ,.. . 

rn1iaui.r.'iE. □ qu1 i..s 1 □aa1rnaa□□l 

2025-01-25 Ch #:5804 

SUNWOLD FARIAS *
c-......,.<11u;1u. , _ 
f:-#o•StlVCT""' 

nr:~ ~rt, 
ACt.lE/..llfF\Tl,TO~:IAC 

T \4Cli~•e•ll l!I r;f4()J)S,00,41i8 

! iV(H.indr,dSIAyS,,.~ 0$r~Jlldll.oC,nu 

CQ,.,,r.vr~ol 

~•2., 

""-cv.M,,.-,t,,n 

2025-01-25 Chq#:5789 

SUNWOLD F.4RMS 
F.IOXC,t; 

AC,V,E.AL&:n1A1CIM.'.1AC 
r l-40))!-41J'.!lll F:!403) !"6-4 •7a 

••1'W9'1Cy-MO Ulo-.rs&nd nr1e hunclfflj lilbcly-lhe and 70 ! 100 

Prime iime express u.c 
8505 Oeb:Mm 
Cors~ 5D USft. 
5732B 

Ge• 

$866,000.00 

US005804 

l.'1?1202! 

S 8F.fi,nM 00 

$22,965.70 

US005789 

DATE 1/~2025 ... ''"''" 

2723 
Page: 32 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-25 Ch #:5796 

SUNWOLll FAAMS "Cb' ~':"f.!"'"-
60:<~bti UU,...,t u G •t l ~ 

,.r-1Jr111nr~"'1tMn:., 
T:\~~C.)!118 F;;to.;1s~&-1\1'o 

"""'tMll)•;t.S.-.--,~·bwl, ... M.#1..0~Cltl'o 

Girnpurf"IO'l~ iol 
8~1:4249 

~•""-" 5!Ml•U49 
USA 

2025-01-25 

SUNWOLD FARM& 
=­

lriC\olE.loUIEATl,J"W~• 
1 t41~tJ rni•:!f.lil f 1411.l)~fl 4'1;"!) 

Chq#:5808 

Nm■ Murtd••~ N1nlty Su,TIIDYl~d Ouht• 1110 NOC.11\i 

~ f'Pc»\l:bl • 
811.1C42-49 
e...,..-r.-,,..N~l • ol.Z ◄P 

USA 

2025-01-25 Ch #:5802 

S\.INWOlQ ,ARM!i *
~.ut.--Wlffl.,.,...,._1 
ll"<o••S• ... l.,l'I .,,,.. r--11,u •.•ARTt,nl 

.t,t:ME./..6ERT,1,TOhlo,.i,: 
"W,o-.JII\' • , , UEJ1).M,.,., 

l11htt1undr..a~l1ht-,il•Th:iu.ardDDlu1..idH11Cll'lts 

Ca,npur fhvlciol , ' -
9o•4i?◄ SJ 

NMblo MN 56002:•◄249 

VSA 

2025-01-25 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX2'b 

~MC.Allll:IIT,ITOll'OllO 
1' {4:0) s-t6•~Ble F:.,01)!•11•~1:'SI 

Ch #:5801 

• ~1.---:':"c!-"'"-
c.olt.ut .... ll'•t 

E-,C Hundred H*IV fwa n,.ou:w.;:l Cnlt,mi •nd ~ Ce~I! 

Cornpccrf'ino.nci11I 
8al!' 4Z49 

USA 

$876 000.00 

US005796 

1116'2025 

S 1?6.,000.00 

$996,000.00 

US005808 

1!17,'lOZ~ 

S!m.00000 

$886,000.00 

US005802 

L!l1~:?S 

S8&6,000,00 

$892,000.00 

US005601 

ll\?/l01S 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-25 Ch #:5800 $907 000.Q_0 

SUNWOLD FARMS • fr~~:~~I:·- usoosaoo 
nr.x;w, 

.1.Ct.lt.,l,Lll!!ERTATOMCJIC• ' • 
ri~&,16,e,o r:1~03J6•G-•1~ 

~r,,u,J,,~·:iia-n.cur..1' ~ttletd1t1,:;...., 

CG"'fteU~lca/ 

Qo:41249 
~10 IIN SiOJ}..t,.f 

USA 

2025-01 -25 

- - • SUNWOLD FilRMS 
,. 0011:zE! 

A~,Mlll'Fl'T•"l·:>UO<IO 
T:((CjM~.1111,! f1,t-.l.~~•111 

,!ii""h.,tetc~u«'lllll~fMwlM.III c.llllmmrdAOGtw 

Compur FillC!ltiol 
900:-42-49 

USA 

2025-01-28 ChQ#:5811 

sUNWOLD FARMS 
ec .. zcs 

11e~ "~OtnT,!,Tnr.tDAC: 
't :◄Ol)~•'.i6 II F:\403)C"'lti417'1 

Hltitlt!llldftdRflVTllttt,Th~ D:,!.lrJ.a.,dM<ICMII:( 

to .. ,-...-f,~llf 
8o•4Z~ 
M::111'ici10,,m ~OCll-410 
USA 

2025-01-28 Chq#:5820 

FAY Sht Hundred Fifty Two lllOUland 01111,n ,nd Im Curt$ 

Co111p1ter F1ll1111Clal 

8ox4249 

>.bJoi.t, MN 56002.ol?O 

USA 

l!P,'2025 

5 907,000 00 

lll.llfY:0.Dl•Mlt. 
~ J~&(COJ"1'1 

"' ~ 
rcn C::. 

$999,000.00 

US005807 

1mn0Js 

s9~.oc,ooo 

$953,000.00 

US005811 

l/2U202S 

un.000.00 

UfOCllL•IIS 

• -.v,e..a,Nwt • 

r~~ 
Pl.A,.,_.. 

~~i 

$652,000.00 

US00582D 

1,21r..02s 

S 651,00000 

1,1$('!0\.L,.R!, 

61.~~~:,\I~ 

2724 
Page: 33 of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-25 Chq#:5798 $924,000.00 

SVNWOLO FARMS --~~:.1~;~~ •O?~ US005798 _,,. 
A~\11!., ALIM!nll,TQ,_,(l._0 

T•(<~l,<IJIIIII f l•l);,11!,,IO◄ ITI 

NNHlindrldlWtnl'l'FOUl'ThoiJUr.d DollltlllldliloCtnUi 

Coinpur F~clal 
Bo,cU49 

"""'1.J.W 5&00Z-1Ht 
USA 

2025-01-25 

• SUNW0LD FARMS 
IKIKi~ 

AC 'IIE "l9~RTA TUM!J.\J 
t :141·,11~0:vn~ ► :lfm)!!fl,.a1Tt1 

Chq#:5806 

SloMIJ'lldr1dPlll11.tyJi.,.fhouwnd Dolt11s1ndNoC,r.11; 

Golf,Jleef Fi~,lal 

lo•42◄9 

Mlll'lkoto MN !56002·◄2◄9 

VM 

2025-01-28 

SlJNWOLD FARMS 

"'"" ACt.,e A:..t!~HIAIOMo.1,i 
l' ~CO,"'i;.:l,?'11l F:t~l:ll!r"-10.-1r,, 

Chq#:5817 

N-MundrMTWfMV 'noouwr,d Ddlm,nllJ.l&CMn 

Co,nptrrF-10.I 

8all' ◄249 

~1•.w.l!i6001-4l411' 

vs• 

2025-01-28 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
n,;11:~ 

ACI.E~!'1lAT:~1(•"-4.I 
T: (4ll!S(l\.:i(: l,l f'H'lf-.11'1.:'ffl 

lntam11~nalTo11:ieSo!ar.i011, 
P.0.~ 126<17 
Gr;mo f'orkb HD USA 
SA201J.Z607 

Chq#:5788 

t•l7!Z02) 

S !1124,00000 

"' ,.,_,_ 
5.1.WKII.DJ~ 

rt~~\-"'-'"'_°""' ____ _ 
rc::;i.• c.r 

$695,000.00 

• US005806 

111112015 

$ ~9,.000.01) 

$920,000.00 

US005817 

s 1>20,ooouo 

111.S OOlt.PI~ 
, l!i\M',,OlD•~ 

PEP· ~\ ~•Hl"(;e,;JI'(' 

~Eli : £' 

DATI' 

$2,585.1~ 

US0057UB 

1/612025 
'tHl'lCln'l"'I 

---""2,585.19 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-28 Ch #:5815 

SUNWOLO FARMS · ~;:;~::;-D(J}l:;:6f, ' 
,i.CyfAL8:l;TJ.TC1Ll;:J~ 

T LUl:IJIU:IJIIII J;1.l,{L'll)~M•• 7"I 

Nli'lll"~•(IITn'n-,1 .... "811 ~·~-~ 
~rvfl..-.ielal 
Baz ◄ 2"9 

W-"l!Oto""ti.r !i6002••U-O 
us, 

2025-01 -28 

~WOLD FARMS ..,.,.. 
• .t-.lC, ,&l,C'(fUJl~c,.f 

,..w,,1, • . ,•:JJ,,"'"'.,j" .. 

Ch #:5816 

- ~~._"':i'r.-ur• 
'-"~ ... Iii"•!+ 

Mll'lt Hwidrtd TWtntt SL! ltt(luund Collars Vld No ~~u 

Cornpeufil'lm'lciol 

$932 000.00 

US0058t5 

1!21,':!02' 

$ 9Jl,0OO DO 

$926 000.00 

US005816 

l.'21,'202 .S 

S!>26,000.0O 

u, )OLI.NlS 

Bo1t ◄2-19 

USA ~-~ 

,010,:~.:•oq,,, •s ,,•oos,s □o□□□] 

2025-01 -28 

, • SUNWOLP FARMS 

""""' ACW, ,1,U.Hl"A,TQMQ,10 
T !40lJ~,-.,c,,~ F;(,U~l~,t,~111' • 

Ch #:581 0 

o ~•n.•• .. - ·. 
·~4!Ar~,. 

N,11a!,._,drwdfifryNiNITho1m ,r,d DolllrtlilltMl:IC.1119 

Ca"'PffrFr,11,.ciCII 
s.ui:<42-49 
Mcr.luit41 ,WI ~ocz_.z.,, 
USA 

2025-01-28 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
IK),:;:s 

"(:'-'£."'4.8~1<TATOU)M) 
YtM'DJMa-:ia,o ,:l<Ml.v~•·-ni 

Ch #:5819 

~"'-'.--•u• ■-

:::~~~~" 

PAY ~..,,.N1Wrtrt~~- et:,11,tr,~IUC(~ 

Compcr.rfi"O'l<ial • • 

$959,000.00 

US005810 

Jilli2023 

!i 9}'),00ll.00 

$91 ~,000.00 

US005819 

Jntll02S 

S 91l,OOOO!I 

,CIDCli,..JI 
BolC<fZ"P , $U11v1,0,0h~us 

Manltalo MN !!bOOl,◄249 

USA "~ ~1 ~=~ 
HA C.. 

2725 
Page: 34 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-28 Ch #:5814 $938 000.00 

' SUNWOLO FARMS •~i~:--80Y~" • 
ACMI _.LN:AlATOIJ,AO 

T (oO;i:~(.i&I~ F:t•lfJ)C~~•l"1 .. ;. 

HIn1 ~u,ndrtd Th'"" Ell~t ~nnd Da~1r,; •11d ND te'IU 

Co~crf"l!dl'ldol 
eox ◄249 

Mankato MN '6002•◄2~ 

us, 

2025-01-28 Chq#:5818 

SUNWOlP FARMS 

-

c-.. 11,u.-
~:.!!."!:.U,-.,, e-:..,28~ 

Al ,Uf',h! li~MfA10Ml)4i) 
ilAQ:l!t .. »· ~ ;. 11.t.:.11-•,n 

Nin1HundrtdSCv•n1,,nTnouHnd DollirsandHoc.nts 

C11mp11er F~1QI 

US005814 

l,'ll/'2021 

S938,00MO 

$917,000.00 

US005B18 

l!W';o?, . 

5911.000tJO 

o&......,., 
8111e-4Z~9 

Mii"k11t11 YN 56002 ·'2<49 

us• 
:l'~,,:.~~:::."' 

2025-01-28 

SUNWOlO FARMS 
90X1GC, • 

J.C~al.B~nTATQMOA0 
T:!'iXll!.&~:!118 F:i«:IS)!•li,4' lll 

Chq#:5812 

- ~,:..~·-··-
'--,..·"''► II ' • • 

r.i11eHIOIHlrfd5Ql1VS,,r,Pr\Tl'W-1nd o•sN>dNOtfflf'i: 

'""'fr.r.r F,ruu:iGI 

$947,000.00 

US005812 

lf2Ji~Ol5 

S 9oG,000.0D 

IJSOC'-L~ 
Bo:ic ◄2-4~ 
·•t• ,,.N ~~l-4? 
USA 

, .. ~~~'.~ 

2025-01-28 Ch #:581 3 

SUNWOLD FARMS *u"'"":~Wf$1t.,., .... 

BO.I.~!~ , .._&-oN•••;un 
,\Ct,I,( ~D~A'A.T~C/1,C 

T: ~• !lilo.:au,, f t«J; ~g.,;. ut 

NP Hul'odtld fany ltlfH Tl'lousand DOl.111'1 and N11 (Mlt& 

C11mpt:ufi,ia11,l11I 

Bool ◄ 2◄ 9 

$943,000.00 

US005813 

ll2ll202S 

S94),000.00 

~~,wo.:u•u~ 

VSA 
ptA; ~~l L&MX0..1T ... 



ewe 

2025-01-29 

6UNWOLD FAFIMS 
D0l';2i,t;_ 

.t.eWJ:, ...._INQ.\l~o-Q 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5821 

.. . . ~~ ..... "\, , .. , . ~ ~ • 1;,i 

Wi»Jll'o:;l.:~.itJNfff ~""8 -~_j C:flth l !WN.lil r'eft,I 

Corr,pu.rfiMr11::i11l 

$937,000.00 

US005821 

1,'22.1:!.Ql! 

$ 9J7,000.00 

~C. CQ.Cl'A": 
So-.:424151 

Ma11kat.., IMN !i!,,002-42'19 
us, "'!1~ 

2025-01-29 Ch #:5823 $925 000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOll:~66 

..it... t'MADIIINWHHUIUhl 
Wlal',·•G••"-('~ US005823 

I.AJ,o.lt.. .. U<' rh , 

"' 

.1.rJ,1~ AJru:=ru.TQMOJ,O 
T, (4c:IJ ~~6-311111 ,. ;«<11s~ti◄17i. 

Hint H~OredTV1enr,1'i,~ Th ~Uf,}f\d 0011.irs :>ndNOCtnu 

· C:ompt!rflllcl,itiol 

90.114'249 

Mui!kata MN 56002,◄.249 

U5A 

2025-01-29 Chq#:5825 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
bC"/)121\r. 

i.cr,,,.,.e:,.ALl3EW,I,, JCM0,10 
T ('a:l)!>U•ll\11!! 1' \"'-~1~t1'1,.119 

Nh.t1~1•f-f.6c>.Ml'llt~'1'1:~C-•1 

Campur F1111r1cial 
9olt'-42-451 

Manl..aloMN 56002--42-49 

USA 

2025-01-29 

\. .. .5UNV~~!ARl,IS 
ACt~E,ALBERTA -CM~C 

T,1,rn1!>4t.-:rnrn r(4M)t,•r.,,1!'1 

Cha#:5827 

EiV'I H:i..'dff\l~ S... ~ ~ n,;J ta• tl!l'I 

Catnpur FilDlciol 

9iu:-124!il 

MC11'1kalaMN 56002-42◄9 

USA 

$'12S,OOU,UO 

U5 OQ..ARS 

t,-vt,~ r,u'\IS ~vi LO~GW~T 

$904,000.00 

US005825 

li22!202S 

s 90~.noo.oo 

L'S OOl•Ae 

.. ....,..~r.,•a 
"'~"-- ~~ u :.i::~ 

"'I\, ~i 

$876,000.00 

US005827 

$ 876,(100.00 

2726 

Page: 35 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-29 Chq#:5822 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
SQ)2Ef 

&CMC &Loi:m•·v ... CAO 
t ·•} 'i6-4S3818 f \JC-3;6411-•ll:-9 

Nine H1.1ndr!d Thirty One Thouuml 00'1.ri .and No C.nli 

Coinpu:rF,na"'"IQI 

8o,t<l2419 
Mmi~ata J.lN 56002-4.249 

USA 

2025-01-29 Chq#:5824 

' SUNWOLD FARMS 
,~.:~11 

AWE. ~LBE.P"A 1·~0~0 
1 :•3:J15031!1B F(•!:>3)646-4110 

" "C 

'""" ,, . 
· t:ompu.rflr1111cial 

Boit42-C9 . 

Miwiia1aM.""- MOM"'414? 
USA 

2025-01-29 Chq#:5826 

"' 
-o 

Ol'lo:l:A 

" 

SUNWOL.D FARMS 
~Oll.2eE 

«t;.,~~~;.w:-- u"" 
.6C'Mt AL[i[.t;7A 7CMCAO 

T/•ijl\5d-3&18 F/•CSJ~&-•1;<J 

f ""l....,ifi'TdL'6 ~f,l i.- '~nd~1 .-.11 11!.a0,,,on 

Compau firr.in,;iol 
Ba,c ◄2◄9 

~o ~-4149 
us, 

t~L~-'ollV • OIi !F l 

2025-01-29 Ch #:5828 

SUNWOLDFARMS 
eax:..;;; 

ACt.lE,AlR~RTA-~-'JCAO 
T. '•Cl.il~•i;..~;;1,1 1' 1•01)1't(ft ,;17~ 

Sii li~ndrRdTWllntY Tl11111nn" Dcll~r1 ,11m;I No l:tf\l!. 

Curnpur Finanek:11 
Bo.11'4Z49 

Mank.a.tu NN ~OOii!-42'49 
USA 

$931,000.00 

US005822 

l.l:'.'!f.!025 

S 931,000.00 

$922,000.00 

US005824 

!12'.!!2025 

S 9::!2,000.00 

u.soc;.LAHS 

~UN~CU)'AAV!i 

!W,;~OCOuHT 

$885,000.00 

US005826 

lll2/JD25 

S 815,00000 

$620,000.00 

USOD5828 

l,'22/llnS 

5620,oou_oo 

US OC.lAA€ 

SUM"tO~DrARlo'~ 

})ii,~'"""' 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-29 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
B,'.)),;~6 

A~:r,.,;;. IJ. lll'eflT~ TOM ~O 
T ; (◄ Ol):s<a;:vi11r,i,&n.11r.tn-L17'11 

Cottlng.t,ai,&Builc:r 
PO ll«M33 
Cl:rolSl:rcamlL~ 
60191 

2025-01-30 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
80Xi~~ 

1,.(-, "1.eEHtA l(J"0/.1) 
f·(Mlt.)~:1'11.t FJ1:.0~).:,ll.,_.17'1 

Chq#:5892 

Chq#:5678 

... One hund11d Ch1m~.:11n,j ni....::•hu~ ed eighty ;md I'll; 100 

Pfl'l.\'Cllt fk'-!IMC~ 
PO Doz U 
PII/KltQ11~ :JS,t, 
sn~ 

2025-01-30 Ch #:5836 

; , SUNWOLD FARMS 
"" IIOX:111<' 

AC:ME.A-BER""A-C'At,,~• 
T14D))S(c ,:n· o. ~f400j~417"J 

NitlcH1,11'1d"dSP1enTho11AIICI 1>o11,r1 1ndN0Grrru. 

C~lfr,.~Dl 
B,G,•424~ 

/hJrlq/ioMN St,002-1219 

••□□ sa:1i;,u• •:030:11:J•••DlDt: 

2025-01-30 Chq#:5835 

PAY 

6UNWOLD FARMS 
i;Qlli(~ 

• "C'-"E, Al.tf!:fll,\lt'',IOIWl 
T :tO))~•OM"II l'(l~6•e•1:!) 

' 
""'" Hi.ndr~d Ten n-ocl Dollltl~ Not.,in 

CO!nJlt.er Fincrtdol 

$3,718.91 

LISOO5B02 

DATE J/%2~i 
._..3,718,9l 

$100,980.51 

LIS00567B 

DAU: 1/l0fl<l25 
,w-1 00 'NY'( 

$907,000.00 

US005836 

L'.231:.025 

S901.000,00 

$910,000.00 

USOO5835 

J/2JC02S 

$910.00000 

U&!>~ 
Bll■424g 

Mar,hata MN 56002--4249 

U5A 
"" ~~="• 
pe::i C 

2025-01-30 

... • SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
.,. BOK21!6 ' 

,l(".y1:.-,LBE;iJ,\l(ll.lO-'O • 
I !tOJ)U5M11 t-.:~C415-lt <l''f~ 

2727 

Page: 36of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Chq#:5834 $915,000.00 

• ~-·.~:t:~.,,-· LISOO5834 
(""~h.oJ, ltf' d l 

V2l!20?~ 

~,._....a , ,r,.1. "-'""""""'-''N•t.sl 
Co!npur Fitlc.lltial 

s tH.000,0G 

Bo,c 4249 

~l.r:it.l)t $6C01, f 'l •'1 

USA 
~lfj~-

:: c;,____L___ 

rn1.oiz--.,11,cq,, 1,s ... ooqisooooo,,. 

2025-01-30 

• • SUNWOLO FARMS 
SC,"6 

ACUC.'-.GCRUTWl'IACI 
f11"4,l)l ... $1'8f: \13l)~ltll 

Ch :5829 

~~•Ctftta:,,t-4 ~IIUl'lletnt:I 

('grnpw-F1ranc11:al ·, 

Bo,c4249 
11"-n~ta NN 5600.?•4249 
USA 

2025-01-30 

" « 
{IPX,: 

"' 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~ •:« 

~C;YE,AL::ltl-1111.Tr-MC."-!l 
T: 1,0.:, :..:io,Ja1a F: !~:tl)!\"\!170 

l'.t'~G.-a~andfeal 
,oeo..u 
p;ricf'~ 50 tt.A 

""" 

2025-01-30 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
.eOIC256 

,;~A1JIIFATltTOU·~ 
T (l~;lloll&::!llld F:UCJ:9)~U••?II 

Chq#:5676 

Chq#:5837 

Nint..,ndrtdT-Tllollnlld OollmlfldJlo(-tl'I~ 

Ca,:ipu~ F"UIMCial •. 
&K4Z49 • 

M11111'a.ta MN ~6002-4249 

USA 

$944,000.00 

LIS005829 

S 9.44,00000 

USUCI..NIS 

SUlil'•'C·.o,,..,,,s 
'I\I. \.15-AtUluNT 

"'' -'.;ip.='--'-11,F--.---... 

$96,93_~.39 

US005676 I 
DATE l/20/202!i 

Hl-1 C: \V'f• 

U500l.Nlil 

U....,CI.DrAl-"1, 

p~:; ~WAl.~"UU'tf 

,.a,. A · 

$902,000.00 

USOO5837 

I 'JUl,00000 

UC. 0()1.1,.AAJ: 

" IH/tNiDLt',ARIJ' 

.... ":'~:::::3i:::,:=•=Cr.=~=M::-:;;----: .... 



ewe 

2025-01-30 

SUNWOL.0 FARMS 
801(.5(, 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5831 

.Ca,1~ ~- '1a rwoae 
T !6Clll .. >t f~ ~1G))( .... -.!I 

Nl"th'lllldrtdThhy Thoosand Do1Lln1ndN11C1nu 

Cum~IW"fln1V1clo.l • 
BDic-4249 

$930 000.00 

US005831 

S 9JO.OOO 00 

wt,Dol.U,~ 

~, .• --'IJ'I 

~111,liil~ ,St,(.QZ-t,1 .. , 

US< 

'-'· . ... ,ur,"' 

-'"< 

2025-01-30 Ch #:5832 

suNwOLD FARMS * "~_.,,,-...-
80).21Jti ~~~r.!!";n 

•c~•~.1.1..0CF'T&'TOt,,10.1.0 
t ••C~!@-3.916 F, \-.C~J5&B◄ IY;-

Mll~ rl\lN/~1\on,ey,C.. t11't~ l>ltar, ~t<'JC,,111,) 

Cu111pcer Pi11a11clol 
8i::i:ic"1(49 

~o/i,N5-lio:R.•41:Ur;I 

USA 

2025-01-30 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l!OJir.2&6 • 

ACMC ,t,LOCAT,I\TO .... CAO 
l t4C~;~.:.fJell!I t.t•OJJ~l5-&17'1 

Ch #:5833 

Nin• M~IIC1r1dTw1nryT.,.,,Thoutand. OollarJandNoC1riu 

Cornp.!~rf"'°"'=iol 

$927,000.00 

US005832 

1;21.'20lS 

S92J,ooooo 

$922,000.00 

US005833 

l.'2]/l0lS 

S, 922,00000 

U . .!OOU.~S 

BoK-42◄9 

hkrimo MN 'l'.IDDl--4249 
USA 

Ml:~~;~·• 

2025-01-31 ChQ#:5840 

SUNWOLD FARMS •
UIIIDl4."'f,1fn, ..... _ 

"'''"" 
•• ~l1°!~::~;."',, 

ACME ALa.ERTA TOl.l;JAC 
1 t4C:1; i\.:.t ,VII~ f 140.,)~!lf,.1179 

NrNIHundr■dEl&NThous.Md Dt!IU1L1r.dN11c-ti: 

C~v~IDJ 
Bu: 4Z◄9 

~oJ•~N ~◄tO 
USA 

$908,000.00 

US005840 

JJ24,'W~S 

~ 901.000 DO 

2728 
Page: 37of41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

2025-01-30 Ch #:5830 $935 000.00 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 

''""' .&CW: ~SEll".-TotJG,t.3 
; . ~~Ml1Gf';('C7!5'4e-.4179 

Nmll'l'lur.drt>clT'lirtrfrvl'Thou~nd O~Jl.,1-llrdNaCfnLJ 

CompterfLMI\Cl(l1 

B11JC .. 2◄9 

USA 

US005830 

l1:m,ooo.oo 

U~.)().VJIS 

!.LHM'IIDr,t,RI.!$ 

n:~ ~jcu,,o,:;;;oulfl 

C, 

1. □ 1. □ a.~ .. si:ir.01:11,11 l.5 t' □□qiso□ooo,~ 

2025-01-30 Ch #:5838 $708 000.00 

" 

SUkWOLD fl.ARM$ . -~:.\';~""·-
/,Ql'(.M.C:-1?:',.fM.Ut.1 

':'l,IO)U•:..Xit r •~ ~,n 

....,.l'llw'ld,.dElahtThC1t111:andOa:llr1andNoC_,ti 

C.OmpeerF.hlllCiol 
BoK ◄ .i!◄ CJ 

""~ ... ·~·"''" 
US005638 

o5'q 
li2ll202S 

S 70.8,000.00 

US.UULlN4S 

l,UN ... 1),[)F.I.RtJ5 

'"' :)00(1\ ,. ~r•~ '6ffl-4l49 
u•• 

~~ 1llt~~C~UNT 

1.a,01.~ .. si:ir.011 .. -.s .. ·001□aooooct 

2025-01-31 

SUNWOLD Fil'RMS 
E!~).21'.t!. 

,t,CMC AL8CITT~TOMCAo;­
T.t•OJ)&l~.3!i•G F (10))54&◄ 179 

Chq#:5839 

IIMf-Plunbfi f.lll'fft~ W.,u,,..1o11C"lriu 

Compeu-f"lr,1nc111l 

Bu.-4249 

$916,000.00 

US005839 

S 916.000.00 

us t.a.LAHS 

• ,n.-t0.a •u.us 
,.a.anlw.ta MN 56002-4249 

l.'5" 
PEA ~J'l,-:o.JGACCC"."'1 

PEAS 

_.OOS83'l,.. 1:0:10:1.q••OJ.O•! 

2025-01-31 Chq#:5841 

PAY 

suNWoLo FARMS 
to\:t:, 

A:;!,lc, ALeEAlA TC\ICA~ 
T t4iU)!AD :vue F t•fll; r.,~ 41111 

....... ~ f9'11 ,_,~ ~ • .,,.111or..o 

C~purF'inoncial 
Box '4Z◄ IJ 

Maftkolo MN '6002·◄2◄9 

USA " 

~ UililOIOOl--,1•• · -

~~"!l':t1, 

$902,000.00 

US005841 

1:'24.'2tl2S 

5902,000,DO 

U!; D0t.UJ15 



ewe 

2025-01-31 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
ilOX2flr, • 

~A&.9tFITA1CM°'° 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5842 

• ·~~r~: ..... 
T:141r.11~~'81E F(<IO:il5<~11SI 

lllJlllHlr-df"lllfrl•netyFourThouHlld Ooll11s1nct~a,111u 

Co111pur F~clal 

$894,000.00 

US005B42 

1n<1r:.o:H 

~ 19.l,000.00 

U:SDOLlHI-, 

9o)l4Z◄9 

US4 "" ~, .. ~~ 
f'UI G: 

2025-01-31 

S~WOLD FARMS 
80,;~~II 

•c:utAinrRTJoTWOAO • 
T. j◄CU\5'.&.:!~11!1 f (◄ Olj!.48 41?0 

C01t1pccrfi1111ncia.l 

8o"42◄9 

Chq#:5844 $877,0Q0.00 

US005844 

l.'24lZOZ! 

S 17',00000 

USDOLI~ 

1;11..WOLOF.1.111)5 

U5'1 ~~-}-~~~1~~~~·~_"""_"' ___ _ .. 
"" 

2025-01-31 Ch #:5846 

SUNWOLD FARMS -~~~:;,•o~,... 
OOX266 

ACI.IE,ALSEfrTATDl.'aAo 
T•\• l:'315'0-l!!IIB ~:(~is-18-4-11g 

SevmHund>1dFortyFou,TI,cuw,d DollJl'1•nd~oC11"1U 

Calllpc1r Fi1111nclaf 

8ax ◄i'49 

,...,.f til!N ~.-4!•, 
USA 

....._~••• • r• u •, • 

2025-02-01 Ch #:5856 

,., 

$UIIWCLD f-M-MIS *
·,--.. ,,,nnn ■-
.M• • U U •t-

l(g'.J,;JI:;'!, .. , 
/1',~ , ,.h'IITAf ;MC:~ 

T: l'IDJ.1!,1&•,all!I F !~•:.Ji54E ... IN 

SirHr...trw<IF!lrtyS.1'1nThm,s.,dDa:IMll..1MINoC"''tl 

I Cornp!!U Firo'KIGI 
lo1t•z49 
Mo-lkoto MN !1600Z•424' 
USA 

"°' _ _, 1,.,. 1rr 

$744 000.00 

US005846 

l!l"-'.:OlS 

$ 744,00000 

$647,000.00 

ai<.(p usoosess 

ll27!202S 

S 647,00000 

u.e C'Jti>RS 

hl-~F-~· 

2729 
Page: 38 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31 JAN2025 

2025-01-31 Chq#:5843 $885,000.00 

EUNWOlD FARMS *
C......Olllltl1"11"~--

OOXi~ :~- :.. ~;:.!!.,:':,·, 
;.C\IE,..u!tN"110M:IA.C 

t ,ti ;::ll t~::fl,j l . r""'7! .....,_0 .. 

[il,ht Hu rid~ E1hh' hff Tti~lillld COI .. D and No C:.111$ 

Compr"'t f11111t1cm.l 
801'42-49 
Mllnlu:ilo MN ~6002--4249 

USA 

2025-01-31 

91.HWOU>HlAMS 
E:OM:tt.b ' 

Ar.1JF,.t.1ilrATAT:)t.AQl(I 
T \£CJ:.0G•~ll6 F;~:lljs.t!,<117!1 

Cha#:5845 

ec11tttundl'ed Sewnty Four Thcus~nd Dcll.J .. r, .1nd No C•rm 

Compw Fir-a,-ciol 
Bo:io:42◄9 

MankllloiY.N !!16002-4249 
USA 

2025-02-01 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
eci~Gs 

AC\lll:.~eRTATOfJfl/\ll 
l:(&CJl&4i;~•e F tlOl/!.'IC-'IH~ 

Ch #:5851 

•
" • t.t ... l.ntt_iu,.. 

W \'1,,o • IMI. 
_ ........, .. ,i.o , 11 

N,-.~Huridred t",11e."lfy'~'¢T,Tho1KIII~ Dollltlll'ICINoCPnn: 

Compeer~lcd 
8o1t4249 

US005843 

1!2-1.'2025 

Sll5,000.00 

$874 000.00 

US005845 

l:'?4.'202S 

S 874,000.00 

$928,000.00 

US00585T 

lm:102:s 

$9il,ODO.O!I 

LIS 004.LJ.P.~ 
f;-N()HJ<.,.,,.._ 

"' c... !ul.~~ "''"'0-"' 

2025-02-01 Ch #:5855 

,,, 

PAY 

SUNWOLD FARMS - •~:.~~~~.':!~;\~ MN• 
l!OX2f,6 

AC~E>-Lf.E.AT,t,TW~ 
s.,, .,.,.c:,;crJl ~1f1 

.. Miia& .. ll- •~ Odllrll#d Wo Ct-ffi 

C'ompnr~1 
BM1t49 
Mlfttffo MN !!6002-42-49 
USA 

~ ... . ,~ . ... 

$911 ,000.00 

US005855 

1121,:i~s 

S 911J)O(l_00 

U, OOUAAS 

~"'::~ 



ewe 

2025-02-01 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
BOl!~~ 

A.¢LIIE, .-L~ERlAltllJ IU-0 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Ch #:5853 

•
• C&ll•pjlJlfllllUII-

al6,~S01k•t~VI 
c.t.~•,f,+,1, 

T J<l;))) ~~aeu ... 1-1-0J;.s-.e..i;1n 

II t1W1 ~ · h•ffrt.Y llK<o"WOIIII odlm-•s;,c.r.nu 

Co>npcu FlllaMiol 
QaJC ◄ i!◄9 

$920,000.00 

US00S853 

1'2:i'.'202$ 

A'd.~eMN !!6COl-4~49' 

VSA 

s9'20,oon.ao 

l.:..SOOU.-<>$ 

~~, .. ~ 
Pf~ l)u.~\c~~, 
~l:.ll C 

2025-02-01 Chq#:5847 $945,000.00 

&VNwolD FAAt.1s .. .,;,·~ ... ·tr~~ US005847 

'"''"" L .,_._. .. ~ ••o 
µ~, k.RfflA TOM !;It) 

TW)3)S4!J,·1 Fl•Dll5'1&_.IN lf27;1Ql' 

111i l'lc"lriv,,,l0tt1f...,,,_.,.._ O~MAH,1~ S 945,00000 

., 
''"" " 

CDfap1P1rf1n<1ncilll ' 

8011 ◄2'0 

Mankiato MN !i6002--4l4!il 

US< 

2025-02-01 Ch #:5852 

US.nDIAA(I 

!!,Uli\ .. c:c•A~\15 

,e~: -~=-aj,,=="'~"'-'_•"'_" ___ _ 
'" 

$923,000.00 

SUNWOl.D ,ARN$ · • taNaaM••H,11AII~-

• r:..•"M.;\:,,.1'1.-., ; US005852 
oo,..., 

,11C¥1:,ALSIHIIA IDl'.'0110 
f' lt~l)t,110~1II, F f103J!,.1f)-,;1?M 

Ill~ Hll'ldred Twenivlll1rt'll'>o11U"1d OOll;1~•11d NoCr~u 

Compr..uFinanciol 
ill'(1l49 
N'~f6iY.,..,,,, ,000.: .... z:.-, 

USA 

2025-02-01 

Sl.MWOLD FA:RW5, 
i...)1(26~ • 

Ae,"'f_ .-LBERT.-, l•~•,1l'.,O 
T:t~) ~•;VIII! Jl'(.;;3'~41r.) 

Ch #:5850 

1i27i202S 

S Q2l,OOOJX) 

• 1.1.SCIC'U~ 

~ 11 •-"' 

... -AA~=~ .. ~ ..... _-__ • ___ _ 
"" 

$932,000.00 

usooseso 

l!2i,'20:!5 

Si3l,OO0OO 

US t'.:,J&.LflRS 

••"""'1111..__...,,.. 

::· ~,_,_ .. _,=_·_" ___ _ 

2025-02-01 

SUHWOLD ,:MIMS 
.cc:,q.• 

AC,',liE_o\l.BfRTATOo,t(l,110 
l t•ll::l)SU:11111 F:141CJ)541,"1";W 

2730 

Page: 39 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Chq#:5854 $915,000.00 

•' (.u..OU,-11l#I ■-
._.. • ·h•{<l\" 
,.a.,,a,,,, .,, 11; • • 4, , 

US005854 

J'21C(J25 

N.neHUl'.drecl,ai,ttnT!lo-«f Oolm•ndNoCtntJ SP1$,fl!O.OO 

',,SDOL~$ C<lll'flClr Finandal , • 
6a•4Z49 

A'~oV.N~.•kQ 
USA 

2025-02-01 Cha#:5848 

' SUNWOLD FARMS ... 
·C~flilltUVl • H I 

!lllt·•lttfrt~ 
OOlUte 

'-'Mt.Alt:lt .. 'A/CMCN. 
l (~011>11311'18 f (4GJJ~II0/1 

Not Hundr1d FcrtyTwa Thouund 0o:1~r.1 ~nil No ceriu 

Compur fino~,QI 

:oq,-. .c•1♦ '1' 1 . 

$942 000.00 

USOOSB48 

ltr.'!2025 

S942,00000 

U.LU\.~ 

iox ◄Z◄ 9 

ManktiPo MN ,6002 .. 12-49 

u,. 
~~f~~~:::--

2025-02-01 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
e!:••~aa 

11r,1.1rJ.1nrm1.roMcu,c 
~ 1◄ .»15H'3!1, ■ F (400)!1~114175t 

PAY 

2025-01-08 

&UNWOLD FAAMS LTD. 
6QX7M 

&(:U"~ fil..lilErlTATIIWC.t.O 
T,1'"1)54o--Y.118 "(C)}~..&11, 

9lueMotlllainPo\Oler 
9o'lll5J9 
RoO:y Mountai,. Hau5e AB 
T4TlB2 

!Sc,,o,~ . o~ 

c-

Ch #:5849 $937 000.00 

- ~;~~·- USOOS849 
u,.._ .... .,. . ., , 

l,"ll'llll2! 

S 9~7.0D0.00 

Chq#:1417 $308.08 

.. :..~ ... "":,t.~· ·-
4'-a..!.o .... • -lllf' l f 

001417 

DATE 12/19/202~ 
..,,.m, 

••• lOl.ce 

OO U ... Mll 

J.Dil,0 1.3 ~i??a.£.311 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-01-15 

SUNWOt..tl FARMS LTD, ..,.,.. 
A<:'.lE, ""-81:flT• Ti,.t uA(l 

T·\40JJS<~3618 F:(433),"C,,41~ 

--•rhrH h11n:iredninetttan and ea / 1ac 

Ea$.y•/Occ:11ProssureSr.,lernsltd, 
7018Jol'll'lit~MDr/vra 
Red Deer AB 
T4P3Y6 

2025-01-15 

PAY 

.. 
"' ..... 
Cl 

SUNWOLD PARMS LTD. 
&CX&M 

,\CME, IY..BEF.'"A TI.'~ c/\U 
T: (~031 s.16-31118 F (-,.;Jlj 6"16-11i'R 

DIJkstr~ Plumb[MJ &.Gasll:tlng IJ:Jj, 

Ml, Bax88 
Falun AB 
T1JCIH0 

2025-01-18 

SUNWOLD FAR,."5 LTD. .,,,.. 
IIDIP.,N.fl.l!P.Tl\1'01.101\Q 

T: I.\JJ,,06-:1818 F l'-00:!o•lll-•U/9 

""TII\BrwJ5G/1o:) 

IPoollunlll 
Dnffihellel AS 

2025-01-22 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD 

''""" AC,,,e..lLDtnT .. T:;NO,t,O 
T (4'.:IJS.~.11 ll!l/1 F:l4~)3i"64111) 

~uu,pri5e5 ,.,,., ...., 
8o!l" 1Z87 . ....., .. 
10C2JO 

Ch #:1421 

Ch #:1420 

- ~~~~••11 
:J-1,(;u: ,,•~~ ·" 

Chq#:1424 

$319.96 

001421 

DATE 1/6/2025 ..,,.,,,. 
•u319,!)6 

l)()!lAF5 

SUNWOLD~AMS 

¾9' 

$6,428.85 
00\ 4 

CATE 1/6/2tl25 

s 

""°"""' 
•-6,428.85 

oou;.?.S 

$10.50 

001424 

OATE L'6/2D25 
f'l.'IW'l'Y1'1" 

DOLLARS 

5lit<WOI.DPARlill!. 

;#½ < 

Chq#:1423 $420.00 

• !-~~-;...- ....... 
1.ou;l&,,./'Hl.,.. IJ'i 

001423 

DATE 1/6/2025 
M'1 Dl>'YYTY 

01<120.00 

oruMS 

Al!~~~c,~s 

. . , 

2025-01-15 
' 

.. 
•< .... 
" 

SUNWOLD fAfll(S LTD. 
so., ... 

AC!.IE. ,u.:mn~ TOIJot.o 
l't4'Y.itti4G-:!81&F :«:,n-s,ce, •. m;, 

Auto~aluiePrum/.:!:lor 
P.O.BinUJQ 
)00 ScKO't lt) Jwa.y Ave. E'a!:t 
On.iddb- 4B CAHl,[l/\ : 
ll)J(lYO 

2025-01-18 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 
l:!C'.l~:ffi/1 

-.C'ilE o\laEITT'ATOYO.• . .:i 
T:(~00)546•:vl lil ,:1.m:;1~•179 

Ant~orGr11Ss 
P08ox221 
t-iaMII AB 
TllllPO 

2025-01-21 

SUNWO\.D FARMS L'TD • 
001:.!G,t 

.-0,1£.AUlERfA IOMOAO 
T:i40Jl~Ov,IMI f;l4!P;IJSolM'll'I 

EJ~rtGcl!'vn~JJ 
bll-14 
Rlmblr( llU 
TOC2JO 

2025-01-23 

SUHWOLO FAAMS LTD. 
WIC26o 

ACW,EliLBE=rTATIJMC.11':I 
I lC:clj51B:II\~ f;(«»;flitj,,ffN 

"""' """LIO. 
llo< 267 
_,. All .,.., ... 

2731 

Page: 40 of 41 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 31JAN2025 

Chg#:1425 

Chq#:1426 

$976.59 

DATE l/612025 
,'+I OOWW 

0 11976.59 

DOLLJi"iS 

~ ....... 
.... ~ }I, ~~ 

I 

001~2S 

$1,753.08 

•:-.::..i;-.::--•-11 001426 
C.to,<;,t,n•,ADTI!'•-• 

Chq#:1419 

Chq#:1430 

CATE 1,'10/2025 ,..,.,.,.., 
"'nl,753.08 

~ 
l'lH.r .• r-- -

$803.25 

001-JIS 

DA1E ,J/~~ 
... 803,25 

......,, 

$867.57 

DATE 1/17120'15 

'" "' "" 

=-, 

... ,fl):.,,.UC 

001 430 

PER ~•~=6 /l.:--'.---



CWB 

2025-01-25 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:1427 $1,168.70 
Jr.====SU=N=W=O=L=D=FAR=M=S=L=TD=.=====.==~=:'.=':°,=~=~=t~=~~=,=M=,=======00=1=4=2::=? 

....,..N ,;.,,i.~~Y.A11<•n 

'" 

A':>IE..ALJ3EAT,iTU~t 01\U 
T:t"-lll~n:m,n F:f•:'l:'l)lwr'"'1;~ 

.... Onto thousarid OflQ h:ind•ad ,lzty-,eight and 70 / 100 

AnchorGla~ 
PO Bor22t 
Hanna AD 
TDJ 1?0 

DATE l/17/2025 
Wo!OD'«IY . 

2025-01-31 Chq#:1422 $29.39 

"" 

SUNWOLO FAAMS LTD. 
BOX~/Jllo 

l,f;I/F.,Nl'll:rlTll'Tl)MM.'I 
Ti•r.:1JS-0.ll.:.ldlll f:MU3;1:'1:.-ml 

""T~-ninc,md:l0/1DU 

OmarlilTcsRcn1111illo 
Mount~ 
Drumltl!lklr AB 

u•oo~1.,~21;• 1: □ 3031im03□•: 

DATE: 1/U/2025' 
MM OO'VYVV 

..... 29.39 

DOLLAAG 

SU~'l"IOLDl"/J-.M.'I 

:: ~ _;_J.I._~~~·--
rn\O Hci!!?L,Ed11L' 

001.422 

2025-01-29 

PAV 

SUNWOLD FARMS LTD. 
BUX~ei, 

-"=ME.Al.8EATAT:111'0AO 
T• [~O:li6'11•2a'B I'" (4:0lfi~~ ,:nTh' 

-•Fourhuncl•~dll'oirty111/\dJ51100 

Dlu1!1V.ounlalnP011r1r 
8c:it15Ja 
R!DVM.:lW11.alnl-tluwiAI! 
T4T Hl2 

Page: 41 of41 
Customer No.: 
Statement date: 

Ch #:1428 

1,0 I □ 1.12 2 ?1.tE,:111" 

2732 

745908 
31JAN2025 

$430.35 

001428 
.,./ 

DATE 1/17/2025 ~.,,,,., 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED 
294009 RANGE ROAD 260, PO BOX 266 
KNEEHILL COUNTY 
ACME AB 
TOM 0A0 

Account(s) 

US Business Chequing Account 101012469609 

Statement of Accounts 

Calgary Main 
606-4 Street SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1T1 
Phone: 403.262.8700 
calgarymain@cwbank.com 

Customer No.: 745908 
No.of cheque images: 89 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

2733 

785,000.00- 4,200 514.80 
--·------ ··-· - _, .... -, •••• - ... _., .... ........ ·--···--·· .... --, . . ... .. - • • - ...... - .. . -- 1 -

_ ,. .. _, __ 268,514.80 .. 

19,089.60- 242,880.90 
(Continued) 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

~ =---=--- .. C:he9_1!~ Nu .. ~~.r ~.89~ ... .... ......... ... .......... .. _., __ ..... . .. - .. . 
FEB 04 _ .. Ch~ue. Deposit _ ... - .. - ... _ ..... ·---.... - .. _ ........ - .. - __ --·--
FEB 04 Che ue De osit 
f~!3. 94 ..... -s~_q.u_~ De..e.o~it_ _.. -·_·-_·_-_-===-"-_-_________ _ 
FEB 04 .. - .. ·-Che_g_ue De~osit _ - .. -- ............. .... . ........ _ ............................... - .... _ ..... - ... ·--· ... 
FEB 04 Che ue Degosit .. __ ... __ ... _ .. __ ..... _ ._ ..................... --... ....... - .... - ... - ........ ·•·- _ 
FEB 04 .. - _ Cheque Deposit _____ ..................... _ ....... --···--··-.. - ........ . 
FEB 04 ... _ ........ Cheque Deposit __ .. _____ ... _ _ .. __ ... __ 
FEB.04 ............ Cheque.Deposit. __ ... _. _______ _ 

2734 
Page: 2 of23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

1s2,ooo.oo ... - s94 aaa.§·o-
......... ................... . .. --.... - ....... _ .. J _.,_ ... .. 

871 ,000.00 1,865,880.90 
875,000.00 2,740,880.90 
886,000.00 3,626,880:90 
891 ,000.00 4,517,880.90 
903,000.00 5,420,880.90 
910,000.00 6,330,880.90 
917,000.00 7,247,880.90 

FEB 04 ................ Cheque.Cleared ... . . 887,000.00- 6,360 880.90 - .. - .. - ......... -·-·-.... , .......... -......... ... ... ·-... _, .. ·-·-- ·.. .... ... . .... - !.- ....... ·-
_ ~gue Number 5863 ., ___ .. __ ... 

_ _ 5,480,880.90 .. fEB_04_ ... _ .. (;_heque q~are5i ......... c--- ___ .. _ .. _ ... .... ...... ...... .... 880,000.00- ... . 
• .. .. .. u ... ..... Cheq_ue. Number 5864 .. _ .. _..... _ .. _.. .. ... .. .. _ 
.f.EB q,t _ ....... 9.hequ~ .9_!~.i!I~~·- .... ----.. --.. ··-- _ 875,000.00- ____ ... 4,605,880.90 
_ ..... - ........... .. Cheque Nur;nber.5865 ...... _ .. ______ _ .-=cc--cc~--

FEB 04 .. Cheque Cl~ed _ _ __ ... _ .. __ .. __ .. __ ., . 871 ,000.00- ... ·-· _._,. .. _,._,.,._ .. ~ ... ~,734&80.90 .. 
... ... ._ ... C:~eg~e Num~er, 5866 -· __ ·---· _.,_,,.,-..... - ..... -. ... ..... ........... - ... _ .. _ ....... - ...... .. .. 
FEB 04 _ Cheque Cleared._ ..... _._., .. _ _ _ ....... -·--- 857 000.00-
- _gheque .. ~u.r.ri~~F 5.~.~Z. ........ ,. .. . ... __ _ 
FEB 04 ... _ Cheque.Cleared.-......... - .. - .... ______ .. _ 

Che ue Number 5868 
FEB 04 .... Cheque. Cleared _ .. _ .. _ -·- -·----- 778,000.00- _ ............. _ .. ____ ... ... ~::..::::-1 ,24 7,886.90 _ 
___ _ .... __ <;:.~~9.Y,.E?. .. NLI_l'!!~ElI.~ .~~ .. - .. _ .............. .. .... ..... ___ ----·- ·--· - .. - .... ·- ---- .. _ .. .... .. .. 
FEB 04 _ Cheq~leared .. - .. - ............... _ ............. --...... ,--..... 23,123.53- _ .. _ .. ___ . ___ 1,224,757.37_ 

Cheque Number 5895 
f::EB 04 ... _ Cheq.ue .Cleared _ 28143.00- • 1,196,614,37 .. 

... - 1 ...... _ _ ., ... _ ................ _... ·-
Cheq~e. Number 5897 .. __ .. _ 

FEB 05 Cheq~e.Deposit._ ... ..... ................. ~ .. ·-·· .. ·-·------·-----
FEB 05 __ Cheq~e Deposit ._ .. - ....... _ .... ,.. .... . ........ _ .... ____ ,, ........... ,. .. __ _ 
FEB 05 _ .Ch!3<1Ue Deposit ......... ,-.. _ .. __ __ ., __ ,, ... _ .. ___ .. 
FEB 05 ............ Cheq~e. Deposit --•-· .. _. ___ .. _ .,__ _ __ .... . 
.~E~ .. Q.5 ._.. ~.~.!! .. ue. Depgsit 
FEB 05 Cheque Deposit 
FEB 05 ·---·C~ei!.ue D~f'}OSit ____ .. _ =. ·::=:::::-·::~~:~:=~:::~:·:=:::~=~::: -· 
FEB 05 .Cheque Deposit __ ., ___ ..... - ........................ - ......... - .. - .......... .. 

979,000.00 2,175,614.37 
974,000.00 3,149,614.37 
968;000Ji'c1 4, fr1,61f31-
96s,ooo.oo 5,082,614.37 
s61,060~6'if"-- .... 6:543,614ji-
956,ooo.oo 6,999,614.37 
949,000.00 7,948,614.37 
922,000.00 8,870,614'.37° 
627,000.00 9,497,614.37 FEB.OS .. _ .. _ .. Cheque_Deposit ... - ..... -.. ---- - -·-.. -

FEB o.s .... _ .. Cheq!Je Cleared ... _.,_. ________ _ 941 ,9.00.00- . _ ... :._.. ... __ .... .·-- ............. s.ss·s.·sf4.31 .. 
Cheque Number 5871 

FEB 05 Cheque Cleared 
- -- Cheque_t:-Jumber 58_72_-_ ... _____ _ 

FEB05 ..... Cheque.Cleared ...... - ..... _... .. ... -, ....... _ .. ____ . -·- _ 933,000.00- ---~-·-·- .... 6,6~.~~14.3,_7 _ 
_ ... ·-Cheque Number 5873 .... .. ........ - .. _ .. _,. ___ ... --. ._ .. _ ... - ...... _ _ ___ _ 
FEB 05 Cheque Cleared ___ _ 930,000.00- .. _ .. _. _ _ .............. - .. -·-.. -· .. - .. 5,756,614.37 _ 
. ......... -··- .. -· Cheque Number 5874 
f':!=B .. 05 _ Y.~.~9':!~ .. f .!~are~ 

Che ue Number 5875 .. -------
FEB Q~ ... _ c~.~-q_~~-Cle_a~~-~ - ..... . ....... . ... ........... ...... . ..... .. .. - 926 .Q0.9•0.Q.:... 
_ ·- ____ Cheque Number 5876 ... - ...... - ........ ...... - .......... - ....................... _ 
FEB 05 . ...... . Ch~que Cleared _ . .. _ .. _ ._ _ ~21 100Q;00-
-- ..... . . .. ... -~b.~q':!e N.!Jmb.~~?87.?_ 
f.s§ .. .0§ .... - ...... Cheque Cleared . . 900,000.00-.. _ .. --- 2,080,614.37 

Cheque Number 5878 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional Information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 

fi=.~-9~-...... . Cheque Cleared ...... ~-- ..... _ ..... 
.... -.. - .. .,........ Cheque Number 5879 .. - .. -··- __ 
FEB 05 Cheque. C eared 

__ ChMue Number 5870 

Withdrawals($) 
.638,000.00- _ 

- - ... 945 000.00--- - __ , ... _ ... , __ ... 

2735 
Page: 3 of23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

1,41_2,614.37 .. 

---.. -· ... --.-...... _ .. ...... 
-------·--- 497,614.37 .. 

FEB 05 _ Cheque Cleared .... _ .... _ .......... ---.......... _ ............ ,_ ·-· .......... 91.,565.4..=.5_ .. ______ _ .... -· 406,048.92 
Cheque Number 5786 

_ -·- 3 24.,4~4.96 
FEB.OS g~~~; ~.~;.e~87 .... _ ................... __ .. __ .. -..... ··-........ -81~55~~-6._----

:FFE~BB 0
0
6
6 

... - Che51ue De~osit . _ --· 9]1,.00_Q;00'---__ 1,3,,9.~;:4.~4:§l~ 
___ C~h-'-eque Deposit_ __ ..... __ ........ _ .. __ ..... _ ..... _ .. _ ............................. - .... _.. 980,000.00 2,288,494.96 

~ .. ~: 
0
~ Cheq_ue □.IP- . ... . .. _ ..... _ ... _ ...... - .................... _ ,._ .......... 978,000.00 ~J66,49(96-

Che9..ue Deposit 972,000.00 4,238:;i:94-:96-
.FEB.O6 ...... Cbegy~~Qepos,iJ ...... .... • ... _ ... ., .................... ....... .,._ ... _ .... _ .. __ 967,000.00 5,205,494.96 

FEB 06 .. Che51ue Deposit ... - .. ---·--... __ -... _ .. -·- - -·· 963,000.00.. • .. 6,168,494.96 •• 
FEB 06 ... _ Che9ue De(}osit .... - .... ·-.. --·-·---... - ...................................... _ ..... _ ... __ .. _ 9-24,006:00 7,092 494.96 
FEB 06 Che ue De osit 628,000.00 ·- 7) 20 4§°.4'.96-
fEB 06 :::_ - q_h~gue Clea.~ .... . ___ .. _ ...... - ....... 962,000.00- ... _ ..... - ... 6,75.i494) 6 
._ .... _ ... ,._ .. ,_ ... Cheque Number 5886 
f~.B Q6.. .. .~h~!JU..~ c.,~~E.~iL... .. .. _979.!.000.00-
................... _ .... - ... Che511Je. Number 5883 
FEB 06 Che ue Cleared 
• ···- Cheque Number 5882 - ·•-P- -

'i=EB 06 .. - .. _ ... Cheque. Clea.red .... •. _,. 

- - .. _.......... 981 ,000.06~ .. - .................. _ .. - ..... --.. --.... 4,798 494.9if 
-··- __ ,....... . .... , ............... _ ···-· ···-·-·--·-·· ···- .. .... .. .. ,,_ ... , .. ,_ ... , ·-·· ' ·•· 

3,~28,494.96_ . 
. ... ... ........... ... Cheque Number_5885 ___ _ 
FEB.os .......... - ... Che51ue Cleared ....... _ ..... - .... .. - . 988,ooo.oo: .-........................ .............. _ ... _ .... 1,840,494.96 .. 

___ .f_heq~ N.umber 5881 _ _ _ _ .. __ 

. F~B _06_ .. _ C.h~ue Cle~rej·---·· .. ·-------- ........ ·-.. 852,000.00- ._ .. _ .. _., ...... - ·- -... 1,988,494--:96 • 

. .. ......... _ Cheque Number .5887 ....... _._ ..... - _ .. 
F~B 06 ~hequ~ C_!ear~d ....... _ ..... __ ..... _.. ........ .. .. _ .. __ 992,000.00- . 

Cheque Number 5880 

~~ .. 9.~~- ··-~:g~.;~~=·~ .~;~e:r ~~~~ ........ - ··-- ___ ::~~ =-~~: :.91~ 0~0.00-.. _-.:_::. __ ::: :::::: .. :~ .... ::~~::·.... ..... • ... .... 29.,4~1.'.ss : 

.F~~ Q! .. _ g~.~_q)Je_ I:l.~E.t:>.~.it .. , __ ................... _ ... _ .. __ ........ _ ..... -.... ... .. ... --.. - .. - ·•- ·--... ..~ o~.000.Q_0 822,494.96 
_FE_B q1 .. - . ... _ .. Ch~_g~~-D.~pt:>~it _ .. _.,_.. . .. .,_ ..... - .... - ...... - ............ , ... - ... -·-· .. ·--- 905!0QO.OO -=-·=~ ~??,494'.~6 .. 
FEB.07 Chfillue.De~osit _ ... - ......... ............... _ .. _ .. _ ...... - .. ---·-· ... __ 916,000.00 .. _ ............ 2,643,494.96 .. 
FEB _07 _ ... - ... C~eql;!_e Deposit _ .... ,-. ____ .. _ ----·- - .. ·--·- 931 ,000.00. .._ .. ... ..J,574,494.96 .. 
. FE.~ . .OL .. _ c ~~_g)J~ q!3.P~~.i.\ ..... - .. --.... -- ·--- ___ _ ___ 93~ •. 9_DQ_.Qo ................. . ~b§.!.Q2.~.~~ .. 9~ .. 
~EB. 07·----··-- Cheque De osit _ .. _ .. _ - --·····-· .......... _ ........ _............ . ............ _ -· ·-·- 945,ooo.oo 5,455,494.96 
_ EB 07._ _ Cheque Cleared .. .. ,-.. . ....... _ ...... _ .. _ ....... - ... -. _ ...... 885,000.00- _ ..... _... _ _ __ 4,570,494.96 
. _ __J ; .h.~ue ~~~.e! 5891 
FEB 07 .. _ ......... Che9ue Cleared .. _ .. _.. 3,488.60 .. -.-.......... _ .. ,.. __ ..... ..4,567,006.36 
·---- ... _ ............ _, Cheque Number 5898 ·--- _ 
FEB.07 .. -..... _ .. Cheque.Cleared_ -.... .. .. _ .. _._ ....... 908,000.00- .. ,_ ... ··---
. -· ·- Cheque Number 5889 _ _ .......... _ -· ___ . _ . _ .. .. --··---·- ___ ~-
FEB 07 Cheque Cleared --------· 717,000.00- ___ 2,942~006.36 
:··---=-·- ... cfle"ciue-Number"sg·os ......... _ ............ _ .. _ ... _ .. --.-.... ·-- ... - ....... ·-· ... :~ .. --.. -_ ... _ .... __ ... __ .. _ .. . 
FEB 07._ .... ,. Cheque Cleared ................ .. ........ - .. --... ...... .. ............ - 902,000.0(!_:_ ·----'2.04Cf 006.36 .. 
_ -··- Cheque .. Number 5890 ___ ., _____ .. -·-· 
F.E.§. QL ·- C_~eque Cleared _ 
.. . ... Cheque Number 5888._ .. _ 
.FEB 07 - ·- .~.~i'.9.U_e 9~.clr~d ............ ...... - ..................... _ .......... _ .... _ ..... _ ..... _ ....... 873,000.00- ----~ 252,006.36 

Cheque Number 5904 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2736 

Page: 4 of23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

FEB 10 __ Cheque De~osit __ ----··-··- ··- _ _ _ 561 ,000.00 813,006.36 
FEB 10 Cheque Deposit ......... ··--···-···-·-·····- -·--··-- .. ,._ .. __ ., ___ ..... __ ,,_ ..... --- 864,000.00 1,677,006.36 
f..E~9 _ c~.~que D.~p9.sit.... _ .. _ ..... - .. - .. , ... _ 875,000.00 2,552,006.36 

FEB 10 .... __ Ch~que Deposit ·-.. --... ··-·-··- ., __ .. _ .. ,_ ·-· .. -· .. --·--·--: ... _ _ _ _ ~1~:~~~:~~ ~:j:::~~::;: 
FEB 10 _ .... ·---Cheque Del'.}osit .. _____________________ -·--·· 
f_EB 10 ·- ·· C!).~~.e ~l:P9..~it ... .. .. -- _ ------------~ 943,000.00 5,332,006}6 
.F..§.~ ) 9 ...... ,. .. _c;:.heg_':!.~ D~9.~-~ __________ _ ........... 955,000.00 .. ......... 6,287 006.36 .. 
FEB 10 Cheq~e Deposit _ .. _ ... -··- .. _ ...... _ ·-·· · - ..... ... ···-·- --··· ... . ............ 967,000.00 .............. _. 7,254,006.36 .. 
FEB 10 Che ue Cleared -~-.. ----- 6,490.08.. 7,247,516.28 .. Che ue Number 5·1399_.. -· . • ...... - ..... - ···- ··-· ··- ... - ................ - ........................ - ........... ·-···-···---···-··-···- .. ·· 

f~B .J.O ........... c;:~9.\!.~_glea_red .. _ ...... _ _ ............... __ ~ .!.950.00:_ _ -=:=~ 7,209,566.28 
Cheque Number 6005 

rEBf[:~::_ Cheg.ue ciearecf ::==::= ---··~··- ···-=-::=~: ···- ..... 88.?42,_. 8~ --··- ,._ .-........ ... . ....... ...... ?,120,823.4§ .. 
Cheque Number 59.;;...0;;..;0 ______________ _ 

FEB 10 --·-···· .... Cheque.Cleared .... - .. -····-· .... -,--- .......... ---·· 88,833.92.. • .. __ ?,031,9§9.51_ 

-~~~ .:~ ~ :::. ::: .. :·g~;~~·: :·g~~::f:~~~?=:.... -~~::~::~ ......... - .. ~=-·~ .. _ .... _ ... --- !~~:~~g:gg . ~:~~::~:~:;;-
FEB 1_! _ _f.heg~!!_l?_~ os!t _ _____ 917,000.00-··---·· 9,691~989:53 .. 
FEB 11 _ Cheque. DEposit ...... _ ... _ .. - ........ _ ..... _ ..... _ ............... _ ............. _ ... - ....... _ .. _ ... 921 ,000.00 10,612,989.53 
FEB .11 ... _._. Cheque D~posit .... . ... ···--·-.. ···········-·····-·-··-.. -··· .. -· .. -·· - ·.. .. -·- --- 927 ,O00.00--·-1 '[539;9a9.53 . 
FEB .11 ... __ .Cheque Deposit ................. - ........ - ..... - .. - ... - .. - .... .. ...... _ .... ........ ·- _ _ 932,000.00 12,471 ,989.53 
FEB .11 Cheque Deposit . _______ .. _. . .. --···- 93-~,q9..9.qf...... ._g .49~ ... ~.~~-§..3 .. 
fEB 11 Chegue DEp.~it_ _ ____ ------- ............. _ ·-- ... 946,000.00 14,355,989.53 
FEB 11 Cheque Cleared ... ·-·············· .. ···-··-·-·---·--... ..................... 901 ,000.00- ...... _ ... _ .. _.. .. ..... --· .. _ 1~~~)~~~..:.?~ .. 
_ __ _ Chegue Number 5908..... ..... ..-···-.. . ...... - ... - ... _.. ...... .. . ..... . ......... - .... ----
,EEB 11 .9.h,.~q\!e_£!!'.~E~d ... ·-··-··-.. - .. - ·- ... - ···· .. -· 971 ,!)00.0Q.:__ 12,483,989.53 _ 

fE~~~~ . ...... g~:~: ~~e:~e~ .. 59
~~-:~ .. -------··--- ···- - -sTf;'ooo-:-oo.. -···--~~---· ____ _ 

. . . . .... ........ .. Cheque Number 5921 ---~-
FEB 11 _ Che51µe Cleared _ .. _.... .. ... - .... 
... . .... - .. - (;.hegue ~.~!:!!~er 5.;..90 .... 6'-----
FEB 1.1 ................. Cheque.Cleared _ ·-· -·-·- ·--··-~----·-· .. -· 9091000.00- __ _ ---- - ··10,049,989.53 .. 
FEB.ff .... _ c .h.~9':!.e .f".!~.~.~~r 5!!Q7 .... ·--- ·--- _ 
..... - ..... - .... _ _ C_h_eque Cleared .... -·-- .. __ .... ........ 886,000.00-._ .. ........ _ .......... - ........ - ..... --.. ----·· 9, 163,~~~:?1 .. 

Che ue Number 5910 
FEB 11 Cheque Cleared _ -_-_-_-_-_-=_-=._-.. --.... -_ ..... --··-- 864,o'oo.oo-............... _ ... _ ..... - .. - ... ···-··----·· .. -· 8,299,989.53 

; EB .. ~::~::=g~:~~=·~~::I~9
~
2
_:::·· .... :~-=-=---::· ·-- -... 890.000.00- - _. _ __I.409.989.53 

-···- ........................ Cheque Number 5909 ................ -
FEB 11 C~que Cleared -·· _ .. _._ __ --···· .. ·- _ ... 8?.§.i0_90 •. 0Q: __ . --- ··· 6_.§3.~,9.89.53 ... 

_ _g~~Cj_l:!_e_t-:Jum~~r §91~- __ ____ .......... .. .... __ _ 
f.!='.B 11 _ Che3ue Cleared. _ .......... - ......... --··-.. ···· .. - ........ _.... . ......... _ ..... 7605 000.00- _ 5,773,989.53 
- ..... - Chegue Number.5913 ........ . 
FEB 11.. .. Cheque.Cleared._ - · .. ·-· _ ... . ... ...... - ................. - ....... - .................. 962,000.0Q .. _ 4,811,989.53 .. 
..... . ...... _... Cheque Number 59.16 ... 
FEB 1.1 ........ _ Cheque Cleared.. - .. - ... - .. ___ ··---·- 935,000.00-
······ ....... .......... .. Cheque Number 5920 _ 
FEB 11 Cheque Cleared 
_., ... _ _ - · _ _ Cheque Number 5918 

... _....... .. ... ·- 953,000.00 .................... _,_ ........ - .... - .. },~.23-!989.53 ... 

FEB .. 11 ........... _. Cheque Cleared ........ _ ... 
Cheque Number 5919 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

___ "1;977,989.53 _ 

(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

f ~B 1.1 _ ... ~.h~9l!!: 9 1eareq.... . ·-····----- _ .. _ ... ,-....... _ .. ~ 5,000.0_9· _ 
. -.. . ........... _ .. Cheque Number_591.5 .......... . 
f l::.B 1.~- ... _C~,!!qu_e Clea~eq._ _ _ _ ,,_ .. _ 
--·-.. - ... - __£~eg~-~ Number 591 ~ __ , 

2737 
Page: 5 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

_ 1,012,989.53 

FEB 1.1_ .Chargback Fee ..... _ .. ___ ... __ , .. ,,_,, .. ,_ .......... - ............................ , .. , _ ___ 7:_90-.. - ... -~- --·-- .. 55,982.53 . 
SUNWOLD FARMS INC REFER TO MAKER 
Chargeback 9j"4,0(!9.0O-" 
SUNWOLD FARMS .. INC.REFER To'MAKER ........ _ -

FEB 11 

f l::_l:! __ 11 _., ... Chargback.Fee _ •• __ _ ·-.. -·.--.. ·-- =:-_::_~·:::::_::=:·- 1.QQ~ .. 
SUNWOLD FARMS INC REFER TO MAKER 

FEB.1.1~.... q.har9e~~~- .. -· .. ·· ....... ,. ...................................... ,,_~ 61,09,9,00- _,.,_ 
SUNWOLD FARMS INC REFER TO MAKER 

FEB 11 Chargback Fee 
...... _ .... ... SUNWOLD FARMS INC REFER TO MAKER _ .. _ - - -

955,oQo.o·o-=-

1.00-" 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

---- -- ···- ···--
-----··--858,017.47- . 

.- .. - .. -. :::.::: ·-- ......... _.858,024.47-

__ 1, 122,024.4 E: 
-· _...... 1,722,.Q31.47.: .. 

2,28~!_931.47~ 

_ ,. __ 2,283,038.47-_ 

..... 3,238,038.47-_ 

3,2~'!,045.42_:: . 

........ _ .. .. ·4,fa1.045·:4i_ .. 

4,181 ,052.47- _ 

·-· . .. 5,056,052.47-

_J:o.:[6.i9.59-~?- ·: 

2,014,076.47-
····--•·•·•·----··- ... ·~::· =·~?.J9-:~;o76.47-

(Continued) 
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Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 

2738 

Page: 6 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

FEB 12 Overdraft Fee ...._.,=-cc-~ 5.00-
• FEiIT2 -·· ... Cti!que··cieared ····_ -··· . :::·~.~ ----·:-::=-=::::=-::::: .. ~ 7J3,Cl.Q.Q~O-___ _ 

... 2J3.9-.f? .. 0~1 .. A1.: ... 
·- - ..... - ... - 3,974,081,-47 .. 

.... . ....... ... _... .. Cheque. Number 5927 __ ........... -·· - .. ·-·---
FEB 12 Overdraft Fee 

--·· .,_ .. .,_ -··· 
3,974,086.47 .. 

FEB 12 Cheque Cleared -.. 3j',5 308.23-°" 
Che ue Number 5790 

'FEa 1-2- Overdraft Fee _, .. _ - ··-· -··· - s-:-oa:- ... 3:975,313.23-

FEB.1.2 ... _ .......... Cheque.Clearecl ....................... ..... ..... .. ... u .. .. .. .......... . . .... - .... ·-··· 989,000.00- ..... _ ,._.. ..._ .. _,. __ ,._'!_,_9 .. 64,31_3..:.2.~.:.. 
.. .... .. ....... , .. ...... Cheque.Number.5924._ ......... ·-···-· ............. -.-· ......... _ ........... ·-· .......... , ........ -··-··-.. ----· .......... __ ....... . 
FEB 12 Overdraft Fee 5.oo.. 4,964,318.23-
FEB 12 • Ch_~~fleare<!. _ . _ ________ .. __ • _ 2,900.00- ----·-·-· .,_ . ... _±,967,21~.23-.. 

Cheque Number.5896 _________ ·- _ -·-
FEB 12 Overdraft Fee 5.00- 4,967,223.23-
.FEB 12 Cheque Cleared 994,000.00- 5,961,223.23-

diequ·e N·umber°i:i923" ... ........ • .. ·-...... - .......... ·--·-··- .. • .. -·--· ..... -· .. ····-····· .... .. .. -· .. - ,_ ... , .... ,. • .... .... . ... . 

FEB 12 .. Overdraft Fee ____ 5.00- ___ _ _ 5 ,961,228.23--
FEB 12 Cheque Cleared 987,000.00- ·s,948,228.23:: 

Cheque Number 5925 
.FEB.f:i' Overdraft Fee .... .... ... •••• 5.00- 6,948,233.23-

FEB 12 .... .. - Cheque Returned .Item ..... ...... .. . - .... . . ... ........ .. . ..................................... : ........... - .. - ... - .. 9~.~ ... QQ.Q.:00 .. _ ..... - .... ~ .~~Q.2~~ 2~: .. . 
COMPEER FINANCIAL - NSF Ch . No: 5922 

FEs-·f2" -----aieque Returned ltem-·-· •••• - --· --~ 972,ooo.oo'·-··-.. 4 ,978,233.23--

:;:~s ·u·.~ J~~:::~~: :dN;.~;~::: N~~.:~~q:-~a·:•
5
.~

2
~ ::.::::. - ............... = .. ~: ..................... ~ ... ~;.~2,.9.9..0.:0.9 ,_ .......... ) .~~9.:.2~3·:?.3:.~ 

.. .. ·•·--.. COMPEER_FINANCIAL - N§FCllq •. No:.5926 ---·· .. -·.--.. ····-................. __ _ 
FEB 12 ...... _ .. , ... ChequeReturned.ltem .... -·-·- ··- ·-·.. _ -----~--- 978,000.00 _ __},018,233.23-_ 

COMPEER FINANCIAL .. NSF Ch . No: 5927 
i=Es"12_ .. ··-··c 11eque Returned Item .. --··- ... _ - _ ~ ~·- - .. : ••• ..-.. -·-· 1,221 .76 ... .... 3,011Jo11.47 .. 

SEMPER F FARMS TRUCKING - NSF Ch . No: 5790 
°FEB.12 ... Chegue Returned Item--.---·-- -···· -· 

·•-·• ........... , •• 4 

---- .. 989,000.00 ---····-···2,028,011.47- .. 
·-··- ··- .......... COMPEER.FINANCIAL _-.NSF Ch{J. No: 5924 
.EEB ... J 2 ........... q h.~_g~~ _!!e!~.r!:!~.d lt~!i:1-. ... . ... _ . . . _ ... _. _..... .. 2t.9Q0 . .QQ_ _ 2,025,111.47 .. = 

SEMPER F FARMS TRUCKING - NSF Chq. No: 5896 
.FE~ .. ~.2 __ Ch~q.l}!! ~~turned Item_ .. _ ··- ···- --· _ _ _,._ ·-··-····· .. - _ .. _.__ 9~.~_..00Cl.:QQ___,_ ..... 1,Q.31_._11.1.11-:_ 

COMPEER FINANCIAL - NSF Ch . No: 5923 
FEB 12 -·· · q,eque. Returned. Item ..... _ ..... _ .. .................. - .... -··· ···- ..... ·---··•-n .. ___ _ 987,000.00. ---· 44_._111.47 .. _ 

COMPEER FINANCIAL .. NSF Ch . No: 5925 
FEB· 1 i Cheque Returned Item - ..... --.... ·-· 

- - CC"COC"C"MPEER FINANCIAL .. NSF Chg. No: 5929 
·FEB 12 •••• Cheque Returned 11em ·--· .. --··-_.----- ___ _ 

943,000.00 _ _ _ 898,888.53 .. 

936,000.00 ·- _ 1,834,888.53 
COMPEER FINANCIAL- NSF Chq. No: 5930 

FEEf°1 2 Returned Item Fee 45.00-
... _ -·---.. -· ... _....,..,__,.-=-~ 

1,834,843.53 
i=EB 12 ·--·-·Returned i tem Fee .... -h••·--·"··•· ··-··· .. , ... • ••••• ·-···-.. ··--....... 45.00::-.......... -. -.. • • ( 834,798.53 •• 
FEB 12 Returned Item Fee _ _ _ 45.00-
FEB··:;-2·---··- R·eturnecfitem Fee ----- ___ 45.oo·-
.FE·s .. f2······-·····R·eTt.i'rnecntem Fee 4 5.oo-
J=-E·s•·:r2 .. --.. - ... ·RefU'irtE!Cf"it8"1···,=ee··· ... -... .... ···--- - --.. ·---.. - 45.aO-

1,834,753.53 
·-··- - - 1,834,708.53 

-~- -_ ··- - 1,834,6~3.53 .. 
1,834,618.53 

.FEs 12 Returned Item Fee- - - - ···- -· .. - ·· ···--·-45~60 .. , 
FEB 12 - ReturnE!Cfitem" Fee - _, .. ,.___ -45.0□-----

... ... . ......... - .............. ·-· 1 ,834,573:53-

FEEf fi ....... _ ••• Refii.i-necfTferi,1=ee .... - ........................... - ... - .. __ - ·-- 4 s:Oo- ·------ 1,834,528.53 
--- 1,834,483.53 

FEB 12 Returnedltem Fee 45.00-
FE·s ·:i-2-· .. ••• ..... R.efu.rrie,r ii'en-, .. i=eii .... -.-... - ..... _ .. -·--·· ••• 45.oo--

If this statement does not agree with your records. contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account. you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

··1,834,438.53°. 
1 \834,393.53 

(Continued1 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
FEB 12 Overdraft Fee Refund 

Withdrawals($) 

I=Ere· 12 ..,_,Cheque Returned Item .. .......... _ ---- ·-~ ·- -· - ... _::~::=::::: 936:ooO.Oo-··· 

2739 
Page: 7 of23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

38.10 1,834,431.63 
--- ___ 898,431 .63 . 

COMPEER FINANCIAL - NSF Chq. No: 5930 Rev_e_rs_e_d __ 
fE·e . .1~::_.:::=.~h~q!J_~.R~.LJrr:i1:q_lt~m·--:.:·-:~:·:::'.:~ ·-:-·:_ .... -·=::~ _ J43,ooo.oo-~:_--··- __ ···-···- ···-~ .!.~!?~.:3?.: . 
.. ... ____ COMPEER .. FINANCIAL -NSF_Chg. No: 5929 Reversed···-·---- ··-·-.. ·--.. ---.................... , .. - .... - .. _·--
f~~ .. !~ .. ··-··-··f!lJr.9~back --·--· ___ ___ -=----- 9~.?.iQ.OQ.09· ..... ·- .. ····· ... ·-. ·-·· .. - __ .. 971 ,568.37-

SUNWOLD FARMS REFER TO MAKER 
·i=1~·ef'13· .. -····ctiar9eback--.. - ···•··--··· ........... ·--............... _ -_-_-_-_ ~ 10 000.00- ....... ______ _ 1,881 ,568.37- .. 

SUNWOLD FARMS REFER TO MAKER 
f.~B .. f[- - cfi'argebaci< ...... __ .~ ••.. .' ........... __ •• .......... , __ ...... -··-· 932,000,00- - 2,813 568.:fi .. . 

..... ·-••-· ............................ _ ··--- - ,! ... -

SUNWOLD FARMS REFER TO MAKER 
fJ.:!fJf - ... C..~.~.!ll!~a~~ ...... _ .. - -···- _ .. ·--·- _938,000.db .... ... ..................... . 

SUNWOLD FARMS REFER TO MAKER 
FEB 13 • Char eback .. -···-.. - - .~6,000.QQ .. 

suNwoCo FARMs RE.r=E'i:~ To MAK:'Eir-· .. .. ............. _ __ .. _ .. _ .. 
-- _.4,697i568.J7 .. .. 

:~lf.f!~--··- .. J ~.~.~r.geback·-: =:..: ..... ·- ....... =::__ 917,0Q.9.:.oq: .. _ .... -.. -.. _-.. -=._-=_---.. --- ... 5,614,568.37~ 
SUNWOLD FARMS REFER TO MAKER 

l=Esfa ...... • .. c ·flar!ietl'ack .. _ ............. _ ...... - ... - .. - · - . - _ - ·_ ................... _ 921 ;000.00 .. ... _.. .. ............. - .... ,- .. - ..... - .. -__: ~;s3~
1
.~§8:..3·i == 

SUNWOLD FARMS REFER TO MAKER 
.FE81-3 _ .. Cha,:geback -··- ···-- _ ... - .. - - ........ _ ........ -·-··· .. -· .. ,-....... 833,000.00:- ··- --::: .. = ::_._ .. _ .. _ ..... _, 7,368,568j7: 

SUNWOLD FARMS REFER TO MAKER 
FEB 13 ___ .. Cheque.Cleared .. . . ·--... :: .. -.. -- .. - ~1,000.QQ .. .... ___ .... - ........ - .................... --··· 8,311 ,568.37- . 

Cheque Number 5929 .... - ...... _ .... ,_ ....... - ...... ----·-· __ ---~--
FEB 13 .. • • Overdraft Fee 5.00- .. _ ... _ - -8,3f 1 ,57:fat:-· 

-----··· .9,247,573.37 .... FEB 13 C~ue Cleared ··- ~ _ .... - ,-·-· .. ·-··-.. -· ......... --··-- .. ·· .. 936,000.00-

• FEB 13 g~:9~: ~~~~~~d5~;~ ........ - .... ···---- ·- -- ... _ _ ........ 924,060:00~ ... ·:._s j~fa:s13.31: -

: ••• _::-~~:::_ ::. £0.~f:§E.:~ .. f.i.~~~c!A[ = .. NsF f ~q. _No: 5931.: .. ::: ..... - .................. __ _ 
FEB 13 ... _ Che!Jue Returned Item _ _ .... _ _ .... - .. -· ·-·- -"· ....... - .. . .. 916~_~.00 

COMPEER FINANCIAL - NSF Chq. No: 5932 
FEs···13 - ··••c ·heqije RetUr,1ed ''ite"1~ ........ ... _-.. •·-- ··---···•· ... m., ... . _. · · ····--··-··-...... _ 

. _ CO~P_§E~.F.1.~~.~CJ..~L ~ .. ~Sf:..f..~ o: 5933 
FEB 13 Cheque Returned Item ·---·-······-- .... _ ..... _ ................. -···. 773,000.00 _ 5,726,573.37-

. COMPEER FINANCIAL - NSF Chq. No: 5934 
FEB 13 Overdraft Fee • 5.QQ.. 5,726,578.37 .. 
FEB 13 ............. Che__g_ue Cleared - --.. ·•-·--.. --.............. _ .. __ ....... ·----...::92.1,000.0Q_ .. ______ ..... _ ... ~.6.~q!.§_78.3._?. .. .. 

• FEB 13 g~::r~:~reb,~r 
5931

.... ... --···.. ... ... .. -•····-.. - - .. - - "s.°bo-
FEB 1,3 ........... Cheque Cleared -· _ .. ____ ... _._916,000.00- ........ - .. - .. 

6,650,583.37-
7,§.~6.583.37 .. 

Che ue Number 5932 .FEB 1·:f ......... Overdraft Fee - - .... _ .. _ ---· -·· 5.QQ .. 

FEB 13 Ch~que Cleared _ .. ..... -~.. ... ... ..... .. ..- ....... - ~08,Q.OOJlO,:-
- -·Cheque Number 5933 -·---·--- --.. ···-···-·········-.. ·-

FEB 13 Overdraft Fee 
FEB 13. _ ..... _ Cheque.Cleared .. - .. . - .... 

- 5.0Q .. 
1n.ooo.oo-

.. .. ......... - .... ·-.. - .... -..... ... 8,474,593.37•_ 
----.. - .... ·---·- .... ·---9,247,593.37-

Cheque Number 5934 
FEB 13 Overdraft Fee 5.QQ.. • .. 9,247,59S:37-
fJ.:'?. .. ).! Cheque .. Returned Item __ ~ _... __ _ ~.~::_ ~:.:=·::=·::::~:·::·:=::·:~.~:-·:: .. _ _ .. _ .~98,_090.:.Qq ............. J l.,~1~,598.37 .. 

. COMPUTER. FINANCIAL· NSF .Chg. No: 5922 .. ______ --·-· .. .. . .. . --·· ... ·- . .. .. 
. E.~§. 1~ ·-- Cheque Returned. Item ........ - .. - - •• - .. -- ___ 972,000.00 ......... _J ,277,598.37 .. 
·-· _____ COMPEER FINANCIAL_,-.NSF Ct!g. No: 5928 
FEB 13 Returned Item Fee 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain ii at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

_ .. _ ·· 1.277,643.37:" 
(Continued) 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2740 
Page: 8 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

FEB 13 Returned Item Fee 45.00- ____ 7,277,688.37-
.FEB 13 -· Returned Item Fee -·---- 45.00- -·--··--·· - 7,277,733.37-
FEB 13 Returned Item Fee -· 45.00-:---··- - 7,277,778.37-·-
f~B 13 .9~!l9!:'~ Ret~~e~_ltem - ·· -·· _ ~ ----·· ·-~.--~.. ::: .... --·:·982,0OO]'o·····:~::: .. 6.295,778.37~-
.... -·· ···- .... COMPEER FINANCIAL .. NSF Chq. No: 592_6 __ 
FEB 13 Overdraft Fee Refund ____ 20.00 
FEB 13 _ _ Che3ue Returned Item ...... _ .... . ...... -.......... -·· _ ........ - .. 9781000.00- -········----- _ 

6,295,758.37 .. 
! ,273, 758.:rr.::: 

. ·- -···--·· COMPEER FINANC.fAL _- NSF Chq •. No:. 5927 .Reversed .. ·---.. --·- ___ _ 
FEB. 13 ............. Cheque Returned Item -·-·- _ .. _ _ 998 000.00- ...... _ .. _ ,,_. ... ... ·- _ ·-·~--?.7J ,?.~~.~7:... 

COMPUTER FINANCIAL .. NSF Chq. No: 5922 Reversed 
.!::§_~.::~-~::::~:~· Cheq_ue Returned.Item ·····-···· ·-·-·····-· ........................ _ . ., .. _ ··-· 1,221 .. 76- 8,272,980.13 .. 
. F. E.B __ 

13
_.. SEMPER F FARMS TRUCKING.- NSFChq. No: .. 5790 Reversed __ ....... _ .... - .. ~ __ ---• .. ____ _ 

Che ue Returned Item ___ 943,000.00 7,329,980.13-
·--.. - ••• ·c ·oMPEeffi=1°NANtiAl .. iiis·F-·c h -:-No:··sg21r - - ·- - ... _. --- · ·- ·--····-·· -··---.. - ............... - ......... __ 

I:'.~ .. ~..I~~:~-~:::-::¢.hequ.~ .. R~~~rl'!_~_qliem· -··-.. - ~.=--=: =-~ . ... - ··=-· -· -·· _ ~j6,qp~\i:99... 6,393,980.!3:.. 
COMPEER FINANCIAL .. NSF Chq. No: 5930 

.f.E~_1,L .... - (2:leg~,B.~-~~_rned Item _ .... _ ··- ···- ..... - - ···-·· ...... .. ............ ~8?.. q.9.9._..99.: ... . 
COMPEER FINANCIAL .. NSF Chq . No: 5926 Reversed ___ _ 

£:EB 13-.. . ... ·ciieq!Jii"i~eturned Item·--· ... - ··- ..... -... - .. -.... .. ............ __ 972,oocLoa:- ·· ··-· .. ..8,347 980.13 .. 
COMPEER FINANCIAL - NSF Chq. No: 5928 Reversed 

·FEEf·13-··•·. ctie51ue-Reiurne·cn1em··-··-•·. __ . ••• . _ •· ... - .. -._··-... - - ...................... ....... ·-··· 978,09_0.oo 1,369,980.13-.. 

. - -· .. ··- .... ~OMPE.§R F_!NANCIAL • NSF Ch<ct No: 592,?_ .. -... .. ... ·-·-······-·····" _ .. _ ............ . 
FEB 13 .... --. Cheq!,)e Returned Item ___ -·---, -····· .... _..... ......................................... .... ....... _ 1,221.76 ........ _ _7,368,758.37 .. _ 
_ __ _ SEMPER .F .FARMS.TRUCKING - NSF Chq. No: 5790 _ 
FE:814 Che ue Cleared __ _]_224:f]_Q.. _____ -· 7,372,482 .37- .. 

FEB 14 • ·1~~!:~:br:i'rsoo6 ...... •. ...... ___ _ 5.oo.. .. - - ·- 1]127(81~31 .. -

FEB 14 -··-chmiue· Cleared - .... _.. -·-· ..... ---· ....... 3, 779~97- .~.::~::=:-- ··---- ?!.~?.~.267 .34 .. 

• FEEf"f4· .. ·- •• g~~;rr:~~:eber 
6004 

.. ••••• .. - .. -· .. •••• .... - ............. ....... _.,_ .. _,._ .... __ !rOO- - ... _ .. _ _1::376~72°:34~-· 

f EB } ~=·-g_~.equ·e ¢,ie~_r.~'.~ .. =-=::.: ....... :::: .. ~:::.·-... ... ... ••• ... ........ - ..... -~~6-.6-). -.~ ::.:= .. =.::-=:-... -... -==·=-- 7!~~~33.42-
····-··-.. · .............. Cheque Number.6007 . . _ _ 
FEB 14 Overdraft Fee ___ 5.QQ .. 

FEB..1_4 .. - .... .,Cheque Returned Item _ .. - ·-·--·-··-··- ........... - .. -···-- ..... -... __ __ _ 
.. _, -··-- RIGGS TRUCKING ... FUN_DS FROZEN .Chq .. No: 6006 _____ - .. - ... 

3,724.00 
7,384,938.42 .. 

. . ..1J·a1 ,214.42 .. .. 

!:~B 1!.. Cheque.Returned Item .... __ ................ ,. ...................... _._ .... - _ .. __ --.. ······· .. ~- ... -..3,779.97 .. _ ._. J ,377,434.45 .. .. 
INTL TRADE SOLUTIONS .. FUNDS FROZEN Ch . No: 6004 

y 1::·s54· .. ::::~=¢.:6~-q~~~-~jfur~9.J~~m·-.. --· .. -·· -~ -- -- ~- ..... ·-~:=- . -~:~· ... -, ••• - ... .. .. _.8)361 :08 .. _ .. _·-·1,36~ 773.37-.. 
·····- -····-·· .. --.... SEMPER.FI_FARMS TRUCKING .. FNDS FRZN .Chq._No: 6007 ... 
FEB 18 Che ue Returned Item 

COMPEER FINANCIAL NSF Chq. No: 5910 
FEEf18 .... Cheque Returned __ ltem_ ... , __ .. -·- .... --·- __ .. _ ... 86~,0.Q_0:po .... _ ..... ~ .. 61 .. ~~7.!~}7~ ... 
__ ., _ ••- .. _co~.f.'§.!=f3f!.~_A.~C:.!.~ N~f.:.Chg_..Ng: 591_2 ~------- . 
FEB 18 _ ... g~eM~~~t~~~~~l~~L NSF.Ch . No: 

5909
_ ·--·····-··-·-····-·"····--····· .. ··· ~--·- ... _ 864,000.00 _ 4,754,773.37 .. 

FEB.18 ....... _ ... Cheg~eturried Item __ .. ... _ _ ·---- .. - .:::::=~~:~- ·:::_~:: .. ~::~::::~::=:: .. ~=~~ .. : .. 87E(Q00.:..OQ _3,878,773.37 .. _ 
COMPEER FINANCIAL.NSF.Chq .. No: 5911 .. _ ..... _. ___ ... ... ......... ....... . .. .. ... .. ... ... ......... . 

FEB18 Cheg_1;1e RetU~!J~9Jtl:lr.!1_ , ......... ,.... .. .. ... ____ ... _ _ 953 000.00 _ 2,925,773.37 .. 
_ __ .COMPEERFINANCIALNSF,Ct]q. No:_5918 _ . 
. f!:=:~ .. 1.!L ...... .9.~l:l-~~B~~rn~q Item__ _ __ - ···---·- ... - .......... __ .......... _ .. 971 ,000.00 ___ ... 1,954,773.37-

........ COMPEER.FINANCIAL NSF Chg. No: 5914_·-~·---·····----··· .. ··••-o--·-· .... - .... ·--···-··· ··- . 

FEB 18 Cheque Returned Item 890,000.00 1,064,773.37 .. 
(Continued) 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Date Description 
.. COMPEER FINANCIAL NSF Chg. No:. 5909 

Withdrawals($) 

2741 

Page: 9 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

FEB 18 Cheque Returned Item 935,000.Q_0 12!!,773.=!~ . 
.. ·--·· ·-····-· COMPEER FINANCIL NSF Chq:No: 59~ ··----·-·~·-- .. ·----
f E!!_ 1~ g_~!:.Q.~ -~!:.f:..UJ.'l~!L!~.r:!].. . -·---·- 962,9.90.00 832!_?.~6.63 . 
... ...................... _,COMPEER_FINANCIL NSF 9lq .. No:5916 ._ .... _ ............ _______ _ 
f.~!\3-.!~-- ......... ~~e.q~~ Re.~!.!:!~~ !tf!'!l ... ...... . .... _.. ... . ....... ___ .. ..~46,ooo.oo 
... ,.,_.,, .... _ ... - ........ COMPEER.FINANCIAL.NSF.Chq:...No:.5919 ······-
FEB 18. ___ Cheq_1,1e Returned Item__ _ _ _ __ _ ____ ··- _,_ ..... _. 965,000.00 .. _ ... ,_, 2,743,226.63 
----.. - ·-··_go~~E~R Flf-!~1;:JCIAL NSF Ch,q ... No: 5915 ____ .,______ -·- .... _,.._ ........ ,_., __ -·· ......... . 
FEB 1.8 ......... _. Cheque.,Returf'Jed _Item_, ....... .................. _ .... - ........................ - ..... _ .. _ ...... ___ .. __ .... - ..... _ .. 957,000.oo._ 3,700,226.63 _ 
........ . ....... ..... COMPEER FINANCIAL NSF Chg. No: 5917 ... .......... -··-•·--- ... --.. - ... -.. .. ....... -... .. ... .. _ 
.f..~.~ .. ~13. ........ .. ... f~e.9.lle.Re.~lJ.r.t.1~.~ ... 1~e.r:r:i ....... ......... _ ._.,_. ... ...... . ........... --- · ·-·· ·- 760,000.00 _ .. _ .. 4,460,226.63 
·· ·--· ........ ... . COMPEER .. FINANCIAL.NSF Chg. No: 5913·· ·-·. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ·-·--··-· 
FEB 18 Cheque Returned Item 971,000.00- ______ 3-'-,4_8_9,226~ 
• • •• . .. •·• .... . ·c·oMPEER •• i=ff~AN'c:iALN's"i=··cficj·.·No:-ss14 Reversed ... _ ... _ ...... _ ---...... --__ _ 
FEB 18 Cheque Returned Item 864,000.00-

·F····EB. --·1··•8· . ._.COMPEER FINANCIAL NSF.Chg._No: 5909.Reversed ..... ., _ _, .. ., ... _ .... ... ·-------
Cheque Returned Item _____ 971,000.00-

.. . ... COMPEER F INANCIAL.NSF Chq. No: Reversed ... • . .. _ _ -~~ 
FEB 18 Cheque Returned Item ___ 6,490.08 1,660,716.71 

- SEMPER Fl FARMS" NSF" Chq. No: 5899 - ·--· .... ---·----··· ............ -.... ........ ... • ... --.. --.... ·-·--· .... -

FEB 18 Cheque Returned Item 6,494.08.. 1,654,222.63 

FEB 18 •·· =.::: ... ~~~:U;~=~:r~~~~~SF" Chq •. No:.5899 .. Revers~ ·~ ___ ---··- 6,494_08 1.~§.Q ,7~ 6:!1_ 

._ .............. - - ·~··~EMPE~-~.lf~~~S : NSF" Chg._N_<?._: 5899 _ -··-------·--··-··-·-·-.. - .. _ .... , ............ _ ..... ........ - ... ~---- ... . 
FEB 18 Cheque Returned Item 37,950.00 1,698,666.71 
__ ., __ - . - -PRIME TIME _EXP.RESS LLCNSF Chg. No:_ 6005 .. - .... --·- .... - ....... ·-... --............. _ .. __ , ..... - .. - ....... ..... - ..... ...... -··--- .. ·-· ..... __ ... 

FEB 18 ......... -~.~~_q_\J_e_f3~.t~r~-~_9J~!!1..:.... ___ , __ ___ .... _ _ _____ ..!!_8J42.83 1,787 409.54 
. .. _ ..... . . .. ~Y~Q!.3_~~R!§_Ef3VIC~.S-~S.f..f!:_g. No:.1 9.90 
FEB __ 18 ... _____ Cheque_ Returned .. ltem ... - .............. - ···--- _ ...... . 
. _ _ _!<AYl,OR AGRIS_E!3:{~~~~U'!SF._Chg. N~ 59.Q.2 
F~B J_ 8 _ .. .f.heq~ Bet,u~!led Item_. .. .... _____ ·•·-· 
_ ....... _ .... __ COMPEER FINANCIAL __ NSF_ Chq .. No: .. 5908._ ... _ .. __ .... 
FEB 18 . .... ... C.~J_q.'!~ .. ~!'l~.U~~~-~--·l~em .. . _ ... . ·-· .. ... ... ...... _ ..... .. .. _, ____ _ 
............. ........... ...... COMPEER FINANCIAL NSF Ch5J .. No:........ ... __ .. ____ _ 
FEB 18 Ctie51ue Returned Item .. - .. - .. _ .. _ _ _ _____ _ .. __ ... _ ... _ ... __ 9?_!,QQ0.Q0..... -· .. 4? .t~ .. ?43-.-~ -
... . ... -··-··- COMPEER FINANCIAL NSF Ch9. No: 5914 
FEB 18 _ Cheque Returned. Item .. - .. - .................. .. _ .. _ .... ................... --............ - ... ___ 611,000.00 ... ... 5,330,243.46 

r=Eif1 a·-· ... g.~~t!~t~~~:J~if ~~~ N.~f._c:;_~q• •• NC>.:.§~?.~. • ••• .. • - -------- s1 .f.'boo.oo- .~.244,243-.:46-:~ 

... _ .. ___ _ ... ....f.Q.iyl_PEE!3 FINANCIAL_ N§f_Chg. No: 5906. ___ .. --···---- _ •-· ... . . 
_!:EB.~ . ... . .... .f~eque R!'lturned Item ....... _, .. _ ....... ___ .. _ .. ... _ 90t000.00 .... _ .. 7, 153,243.46 .. 
........ ... ... COMPEER.FINANCIALNSFCh5J •. No: 5907._ ........ _ ... _ .. _ ................ --~---.......... - ... ---- __ _ 
.f..~B 19 __ Cha_fJl~_rJ_ck Fee_ ... - . ... - .. . ... - .. - -. .. ..... . _.!.:.g.Q.~ .......... _, ......... ··-· 7,153,236.46 .. 

SUNWOLD FARMS - REFER MAKER 
FEB_19 ............. Char~back ... - ......... - .............. -·---·- ___ ... _. __ 897,000.00- __________ 6,256,236.46 

SUNWOLD FARMS - REFER MAKER 
FEB .. 19 ... ·--·· - Charg1>ack Fee ........ ...... -.... ... ---.. 

SUNWOLD FARMS- REFER MAKER 

FEB 19 __ .. _ Cha~geback ... _ --•·---- ·-----•-· 
SUNWOLD FARMS .. REFER MAKER 

·FEB 19 --c=h,..argback Fee 7.00-

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

• - 5\523,222.46-
(Continued, 
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CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

SUNWOLD FARMS - REFER MAKER 
'i=EB19 Chargeback - ·- ·- _ .. __ 900,000.00- _ .. 
·-· ........ ....... _ ... SUNWOLD FARMS. -·REFER MAKER_ .. 
FEff "f g-· ,,, _c·hargb'8Ck.Fe0 ........... .... _ .............. _ .... _----·- - ··-···· .. , .. ,_.,_ ···-··· ~ - 7.00-

SUNWOLD FARMS - REFER MAKER 
FEB 19 Chargeback - - - .. -.. -·--
•· ...... ·-·· ........ - SUNWOLD FARMS - REFER •• MAKER 

--,._ 879,00cfOO· -~- ---·---

4,623,222.46 

4,623,215.~~-· 

.. 3,744,215.46 

3,744~08.46 Ch_8,!:,!J~.a~kf e~.-.................... _ ...... ------- ... ____ ,_ ............... _!..00~ ~ ·-.. 
SUNWOLD FARMS • REFER MAKER 

FEB 19 Chargeback ___ 862,000.00· _____ 2,8@.,2Q8.46_. 
,_,.,., •• __ ,., _____ SUNWOLD FARMS - REFER 0MAKER _ ___ --- ···-- - --· 

FEB 19 .. ··-· .. Chargback.Fee ........... .. ..... .. ...... .... ... .. .. -..... . .... ... ... _ ___ 7.09~ .. .. - ............. _, __ .... , _ ·- 2,882,201.46 .. 
SUNWOLD FARMS • REFER MAKER 

FEB 'f s .............. J::hai-geback· ......... ••• ._ ............. • ........ , •. :··-.. . •• .••••• - ... -·-- .. -· . .. 874,00Cf oo~ ........ • ...... • •• 2;boa:~MAI[ 
SUNWOLD FARMS • REFER MAKER 

.FEB .fs .......... ChargbackFee • • .... . .... ............. ___ .... - · - · ·· •· 7.00· .. . ... 2,008,1.94.46 
SDN\NC5Lb •• FARMS.: RE.FER M"AKER ---------- - ------ ,_ ____ - --· 

...... - - - -·· - ---··- - -------FEB 19 Chargeback 
• - ... _ SUNWOLD FARMS .. ·REFER .. MAKER 

... ,._876,000.00· . .. _ .. 1 i.1 ~2. 1 ~4.46 

·FEB 19 ..... _. charg_back .. Fee ...... _ ..... ..... --..... -·--.. --· 7.00· 1, 132,1 8[ 46. 
SUNWOLD FARMS • REFER MAKER 

°FE.B -1·if--·-·-.-c hargeback ...... ........... -. ........ .... ... • .. . 881,000.00· 251187.46 
.. , - - --- · _ ........... _ .. .. . , ___ .. _ .. _ , .. __ ...... .................... ! ._ ........... _ . 

SUNWOLD FARMS .. REFER MAKER 
.FEB. 19 _ .. _ Cheque Re tur ned_ Item .... __ - ............... _, ......... _, . ~- - .... _ ... __ ..... _ ............ _ • ..... - ...... if,"12°5.Ci'o.. .._ ..... "2ss;31·2:4ff' 

PRIME TI ME EXPRESS LLC FNDS FRZN Chq. No: 6008 
~ B. 1.~-- .......... f h~9':!.~ 9!~~_r~d...... ...... ... ... .. . .. _ .. .. _.~ ..... ~. !?5.00-___ __ __ 251 ,187.4..§.. . 
. .. .............. - ..... - .. Cheque. Number 6008 ... .. _ __ _ _ 
FE~_21_ C~~g_u,e Re!J.!:r:1~.Q. Item ~~~--.. - _ ... .... ... ·•·--•· .......... . 6_5,29~.~5 ·-·- . 316,482.01 

KAYLOR AGRISERVICES • FUNDS FRZN Chq. No: 5903 
.FEB 24 __ .. _ Cheque.Retur iie-d.ltem_ ...... __ •• ..... ·-.. - ..... . -, .. - .. _ -·-·---.. ~03,715.42 ___ 4~ ,197.43 
. _ ....... _ ... ~ Y..LQR.f.-§_!3_1§..~.(~~(,,~E;§ • F .. lJNP~ .f~9~~r::J.£~9- ~.CT ~~o~. _ .. _ ---· __ _ _ _ 
FEB_24 .. ... Cheque Cleared .......... ....... - ..... - ......... - .......... - .. - ................. __ 103,715.42_· -~~ 
__ .. __ C_~_~ ue Number 5901 . .. ··- _ ____ - - - -----·----~ ... 
f.~J~ .. ?.4 __ C~e9.':!.e C~~.!~E-- _____ .. ____ .. _ 65,294.5~:_ ____ .. __ . 
.. ......... . ··- _ Ch~que Number 5903 _ .... ............. .... - ........... - ....................... _ ... ,- ..... - .... ____ ... _.,, ·-·---· ... . 
FEB 28 .... Monthly Transaction Char_Qe ...... ·-·-.. - .. - ... __ ........ ,_ .. _,....... . ... 150.00- .. -·---
FEB 28 Interest Capitalize 32, 163.25• 

TOTAL: 90,756,853.14- 92,669,212.55 

Business Account (Netting) 101013227463 

Date Description Withdrawals($) Deposits($) 
FEB 01 Balance Forward 

FEB .. 03 __ .. _ .. Ch.eque,Cleared .......... ~ .. - •· - · .... - .. - ... ----··--·---- 917.95· 
..... _ ...... .. ........... Che9ue_ Number 1418 ..... - .... --.. --· - .. 

.......... 316,482.01 .. 

-· .. -· .. _ 251 ,_187.46 .. 

251 ,037.46 
218,874.21 

Balance($) 

279,420.56 
-... _ 278,502.61 .. 

FEB 04 ·-- Ch.eq~e Def}osit ____ - .. --·-- _ .. _ _ _ _ ...... 3,280.99 281,783.60 
FEB 04 PreAuthorized Credit .... .. •• _ .... _ ·= _ .. _ 25,067.44 .... _ ........ _ ... 306,85( 04"' 
...... _ - - PARKS LIVERSTOC 
FEB i5s Online Bill Payment ••• .. ·~ - ····- 101,403.39.:- .. - .... ·- ····. ·- 2.0_5 ... 44-f.s ... 5 ... • . 

.. - TROUW.NUTRITION • WEST CANADA.. ... ... ·- - -· -··--·--· - -

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

(Continued) 
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ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Date Description 
Acct. No:131348 
Cheque Cleared 
Cheque Number 1429 

Withdrawals($) Deposits($) Balance($) 

• 341.25-

FEB 10 Cheque Cleared 
---················-· .. - . 1..! ,037.60-·- ·----.. ·--.. ___ ___ -_ -·-194,06!3°:80 .. 

........................... ·-···Cheque.Number.1432 ··--· ·· ........ . 
FEB 11 PreAuthorized Credit 
···-·····-"······· ·-· .. P ... QUINTAINE .. & -· .......... _ .... - .. 

FEEff.i( .... ,_ .. Cheque Cleared __ --_-_-_-.. - ... ,.~:::··:::_-·=-.. 887.25- ~._ .. ___ .. _ 

: _____ g~e.g!:!e N~ml?.~~1{31 ... _____ - ·-·--= 
FEB 14 .Cheque Returned .. ltem _.,_ ..... __ ,, ... - ... - .. _,. __ ,,, .................................. ........... ..... - ... - ..... ,_ .. -~~?.c2.~ .. 

.... . ....C~Hg au~ .P~ltff_§lO~lJ.I19..1.~~ .. 7. F.~D~ ~RZN .. ~h,g.,,N'?..: 14_3_1 ___ _ 
FEB 20 PreAuthorized Credit ..... - .CANADA ....... "'"' ............ ···-· ..... _ .. _,,_.,_ .. _ .... _ ... ... •n• - · 

FEB20 Cash oe·-osit" _,,_,,__ ----------.....,. 75o':oo-

FEB 25 ·-··- PreAuthorized Credit .-=::=~:::::::::::=::= .... = ........... ~.. ....... ... ... --· _ .. _ ,, __ ,_ . 19,687.82 _ 
P. QUINTAINE & 

FEB 21 ·- "PreAuthorizecfoe@t' ... .. • .... _,_ ..... _,., .. _., ••• .. .. ,,_.,. . ..... - .... 275.64- . .. .. - .. - ... 
"cAFT.SETTLEMENT - ..... _ .. - .• - ..... - ........ .. ....... - .. - ..... _ .. ___ ... -·-.. -·---

213,685.:.§~. 

2.1 .. 2 ,?.98,. 27 .. 

213,685.5..2_ 

250, 716·. 10·· 

E§.1~2". 

270,1_?8.88 

FEB 28 CAFT Service Fee 
.. ITEM PROCESSED - - ----- _ .. , _ .. , 

3.84- - - _ .. _____ 2_70,1.25._..94 " 

PreAuth-o.rized Credit ----
- ·En Genetic A ... _,, ....... _.,. --.. - .. ~ . 

FEB28 

'FEifia Monthly Transaction Charge • , 75.00- , , 272,070.68 

TOTAL: 114,941.92-

Agrilnvest Account 101018787084 

Date Description Withdrawals($) 
FEB 01 Balance Forward 
FEB 28 Interest Capitalize CR • 

TOTAL: 0.00 

If this statement does not agree with your records, contact the branch within 30 days of delivery. If you require any 
additional information about your account, you may obtain it at the branch number listed, during business hours. 
Collect calls are accepted. 

107,592.04 

Deposits($) Balance($) 

23.15 
- 23.17" 

0.02 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-04 
,. 

~NYICLO FAFIMS 
ttl1X~fi 

•C"'E.~BERl•l::.01<1&.0 
T: (~0.1) ~" :Jilin P' 1~:)l;0 So1fi HU 

Chq#:5859 

t<u1Vt-t1, .in&tityf!t,n~ 06ttt,a,.l~c.,l'll1 

Ca-,,pccrFinallCl:il ' . 

Aox4249 

""mlr,mMN 5KIC1-4Z49 
us• 

2025-02-04 Chq#:5861 

$983,000.00 

US005859 

IJ11.'2UZ~ 

$ 983.000,00 

~b~U~~~':$ 
... 

$975 000.00 

SUNWOW FARMS •~...::,~-- US005861 
eo,,.. ""',.,.. .. , ..... , . 

.t.c.M?, .,.0!:"11o10MGIO 
T: t~~-oi,~ te f : :<1m1~•1"' 

Nu,e Hundrid SnEr,ty Fiu T11a..a11nd Dcill,11 ind /-IQ C.nl~ 

CompHr Fir,211~ ial 

8'ix-4249 
MudtaM M1J 56CQZ ... ;4j1 

USA 

2025-02-04 Chq#:5858 

PAV 

SUNWOL[) FARM$ 
ocooc. 

.lt;'-'t,,,._nf1L,.10MC-.:I 
T: r◄ ~3!6◄~ ·-3E-'a ":i◄03J ,~e ◄ 11'9 

Nint Hundtcd Eil"iry ~ 'Tt\~Whd DQll~r, 1111:1 NG ~l'l(S 

Cg111peerFin11nciol 

Bwr4249 • 

McwlkotoMN ~6002,◄.249 

us• 

2025-02-04 Chq#:5894 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
0Cll:;.ol;I: 

/,C:Mt ,._~r.nT.~T1':1.•(~ 
t fq:o)'"C>JUff ~'111,~U\ 

ltll!,10:H 

I 975,00000 

$987,000.00 

usoossss 

s 98~.ooo oo 

$6,544.30 

US005B94 

DA"iE J,'16/2025 
ll'"IM'IYV'( 

.... 6,!i+t.30 

'-""llft l MIU , 

~•.v--,•10LDr,1,:,•JJ 

,.. ~~\h. "·"''~" 
>£11~---

2025-02-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
IIUXC!-!> 

AC\IE, ALB:lfl._""C\IC•o -
, ;,CG1su:M11a t' c1in:su--u,~ 

2744 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Ch #:5862 $785 000.00 

• U$005662 

1121!202:j 

~lft.nd111di.t,tyfiu"1ouwi'-' OcU.11•nd',loterib s ,u,ooo.co 

8ax4249 

_M,>,.\Qt•M."" 5"»2,..H9 
USA 

2025-02-04 Chq#:5860 $980,000.00 

- BUNWOLD FARMS .. ~ .... ~,•:i""- US005860 ""' ... '"""'"' . .,,, ... ,"' · 
:4;1,E_ "ltEHlil IOMCIJIC 

f : 1,0J)M&~l!III F IAOl)~& ◄ llO 

Nnt Hund111d Eld\ty lhOOJwnd OcR,r11ndN0Cen11 

CQ111pc.cr Finoncial 

So• ◄Z<ISI 

us• 

2025-02-04 

SUNWOLD fAflfllS 
DOX2" 

1,CW: ALBE:i.U.Tol.ll~o 
Tf'O~µll811 F('t:2)~8-t!TO 

Chq#:5857 

N1nt1tandr~d~N1'1' thou.and 01;1111,11ndNcCN1U 

C'DrtlpWfnan..li:ll 

81>1t4Z49 
Manllrio MN 5cUX)2-1249 

05" 

2025-02-04 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'°"" ltCME,.tLBE."ITAlOM~O 
Y:[«iS)l'ICll~1N ~~ '-'4:l)II.U...1l'S 

~~in11,yC1nlc 
J(CQIU'l:CSI: 
~<::tt IJI \J~A 
StOU 

Chq#:5893 

lflll/20H 

$980,000.00 

U511JU.LN4S 

~-~ 
PEl'I C,... 

$990,000.00 

US005857 

11280015 

S 990,000 00 

US005893 

DATE 1/0/20'15 
"""M'IYYY 

·••19,069,00 

lC 11. ncc ,,LF;~ 

!1,...,,l'Cllh-1,1,1t,ill 

~\ji .,::1 ... ,.:~JN'T 

·:::o-~-
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Western Bank 

2025-02-05 Chq#:5863 

.; 6UNWOLD FARMS ..,,,.. 
A::.Loe',M.!lfRTATJIJOAIJ 

T;(.tt:'J)&l~'J&IC F l'-IJJ).5-IC,-t17i 

liltlt lti11chtd fl,h~ SIYenT/louln;I o,ga.. ..ct HoCtnb. 

ClllfflJ'CV fwcndcl • • • 

8o.i41Z◄9 

~• NH X®l•4l4:ll 
USA 

2025-02-05 Chq#:5865 

., 8UNWOLD FARMS •
, __ ... ,,p.,..-_ 
,-i,.,of;INHM 

111.ll':~ 
:.ct.iE.14.ilERTATl,IM~ 

T tW)ll,lll•:1111r. Jl•(tmJ~t-'.-,li?t 

Ei1N Hundr.<I S.-.Qnty f°IY■ fh&uund DolluJ ~11d N<>Cl"ntl 

Compur" Flnc",1111 
~4249 

Goii.1;- .. u•,1 

$887,000.00 

US005B63 

1129.'20!:S 

-l 811,000.(10 

$875,000.00 

US0051l55 

JJ:.'1'20lj 

5815,000(10 

U,SC/J\,i,..m 

r.LJM'f:ll:)0,FV~ 

... __.l\.u=~-i~"'r~"-""_'_""_" ___ _ 

i010•H&qb□ 'i- &,,5 ,~ □OB7500000t' ! 
___ i 

2025-02-05 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
E!Cll~MI 

-CW'F,4,IIFRTAT:11.10,I.IJ • 
T:1~1e-1,,1~- 11 ,L4JJ),-ietmt 

Chq#:5867 

li1h'I Hundred Flltv 5e~e,, •~uond l)oil,r~ '11d No etnu 

Cofllf,etrF~11I 
~4Z49 

2025-02-05 Chq#:5869 

~" tU,IIOINI ~ C,....,_ Th°""Md P<,'IN, M"d Na(-Mti, 

CIIIIJM!er"P'•ria11dol ,.._ • 

811x4Z49 

#klllli&l•MN5',00l-41-40 
USA 

$857,000.00 

US005867 

su,,000.01) 

Ui!IDOll-.w; 

Sl.,.,.Ol.;H~Vi 

PEit ~b. '= LIUGCOU\ I 

'" ~c,~--------

$778,000.00 

US005B69 

li291:02S 

I 1'8,000.00 

2025-02-05 

SUNWOLD l'ARMS 
00JIC£68 • 

ACYf, /1,1.l!~tHA 10t,H'IA.1 
T 1JO)Jt'...-Qlt'10 F l~l~•&-•11;, 

2745 

Page: 13 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Chq#:5864 $880,000.00 

l/S005864 

f\cM"-'M"HlfiL)ir» ~ Ck{at1 .... '-':lt..!1 

Compterflr,o,iclal 

$88tl,t1M.Ol'l 

Ul!I ~ 

t..~r~ Bcu1-t:z4, 

Mm,ka!11 MN 511002-42~9 

USA 
... ...M!.~'t:?"" • 
•Fai" - - -

2025-02-05 Chq#:5866 $871,000.00 

$UNW0LD FARMS • II;>-"·'··--.. .,_ • f'"Ut1 ... US005B66 
90Y2'6 -

M"-41!' N,.,.Hh\1,_.~ 
l : lltuJ~4~•1 f-iU;,.i~'tl•1Tli 

El&tn H1,1ndred 5,,,-,Tnl'y On~ Thcuwl'ld Do1I1rJ.lnd NII cenrs 

C,arnpn~Fl,u;,ulol -' 

8(,)( 4241) 

Abllmla MN 66002-4249 

USA 

c.t..~•• ~m • 

l•£9!l-02S 

5,1n,ooauo 

··--~-J\ ~~~~?~Tll:5 

l= 
C 

2025-02-05 Chq#:5868 $852,000.00 

. .., 

• SUNWOLD FARM6 

"°""' .._Cl,l[, .llOCFITAT0L'OA0 

-~"':.';',; ... ·- US00566B 

I (''41,-.1,-,liUB ~:140~),-.&◄179 

~·~, Hvndr1!d F~T- T"o1,1No"4 t)o l •i l'ld f.ro Ct11H 

Cornpcu-Firmelol 
b-4249 
~toMN 56002·◄2◄f 

~4 ...... . . ~,.,, . 

1129i102S 

5 •~2.000 00 

UC OOt,l.,!Jt!, 

1111,IJM'!.i, .....,.. 

,.,., ~u \f,l .... #(((Uln......,,,,,. 

' '" r-

2025-02-05 Chq#:5895 $23,123.5~ 

SUNWOUJ FARMS 
DCX2ell 

.ICt..'E . .-i...~klA 10~• QAD 
':'· (lOGj,;.ic Ml.!: f': (411~)"4~-41.'i. 

.. ~lhl:111111deMNl"".-d'~-VlfteandS3J100 

Prime r-n. b.p~ LLC 
B5US~RD 
Qlrslel SO USA. 
573'8 

US005895 

DAT!: 1/2/2025 
""'°mr 
.... 21,123.53 

U:iOO..LAFU 
sur,~CJLPFI'.~ 

"" '.?YAfi: "'"'"""' 
"t:": _ _ ;;:. 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-05 

IUtffiOlD~ 
PIOlt'201 

~AUE'1l.-'tQMll!\O 
t(Q)~1.,a,a;:: (<IC!l)!of6.111' 

Chq#:5897 $28, 143.00_ 

USOOSB97 

llATE 1/27/l!>lS 
""'4DDyYN 

UDDCLl,~ 

tl'J.NV/0..IIPAAII$ Pmrw!!Tim■ l:.l'r,JM.!.LC 
asosoutaRO 
Corvc.l SD Us.\ .,.,. 

......... ~ 
:::e-~ 

l" □□ SBG?II' 1!030iq, .. orni: 

2025-02-06 Chq#:5872 

• SUNWOLO FARMS 
80K.U& 

'Cb ~ .1i1e.--.-
, "CW::Al~!:Al4TOM~ 

, : t'(l"J)~~:.'llltl t-:~~•-• i11 

~ineNindntd Thirty~ennTho .. und Oolll111ndNoC1nt1 

Compu,-F,na"dal 
8011: .. 249 

<----.. ~•,1••·· 

$937,000.00 

US005872 

tno."2025 

S!)]'l,00000 

~•S OOlUQ.6 • 

,,1.u1o."O.fl, , w-,. 
A~t• N~ KOOJ!, ,t-,i:19 
VOA 

f'VI: ~n ~ii-- .. 6"al".r.l"l. , l 

~~.i:.======:::.. __ 

2025-02-06 Chq#:5874 

SUNWOLD FARt.lS •
<•- • m•MO-
-·•5"H'<"' 

80)(~86 
AC:~f, Mtl~MIAmMr.11.C 

:£10-.~.,,. ·· 

T· 1"1»)G4G ~918 F: i40::1Jboll;•179 

""~Hunclredlh.irtyTllo14iN'dCi:ih ,151ndN1>0tl11 

(DlllfltuF!nMeiol 

a..c4l4SI 
Mi:Lnko10 MN 56002--4249 

VOA 

2025-02-06 

•• • SUNWOLD FARMS 
8Clt21'>& 

.-,CIJE.AI.OERl,.111)(.0M> 
T, (~150,,.11 F:(~ll.i)!i<!A ■ m~ 

Com;,urfinancial 
aa.c ◄ i!:◄9 

., .. 

Ch #:5876 

$930,000.00 

US005B74 

liJO!:ro~ 

$910,000.00 

........... 

$926,000.00 

US005876 

l!l0.'20H 

5 926,00000 

US lk:ll...-l'IS 

w1 .... o..ou .. .,,5 

MorilrottiMN 56002-◄249 

USA ::: ~1k-'=_~_-_· ---

2025-02-06 

6UNWOL0 FARMS 
~':'(1' 

'°"',Mtrt.-11nw oAO 
• H'll U ! ·l~U f j,f.)]:s,,ir.,rna 

2746 

Page: 14 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Ch #:5871 $941 000.00 

Nl!lftiUl'ldtffFo,,yOtlltllhai.,san:I PQll,i11,1ndHGCtmi 

Co"'fu.rF"incr.ciol 

S9'41,000 00 

Ul. ca...Mo. 

~"'"'~ ... i 
B&11◄249 

McnlcoJo MN 5~002,4249 

"'' 
MIit !)~'Ilk U3,Jr,(,CO!lo1 

"" 

2025-02-06 

SVNWOLO FARMS 
100 .. 

,.r.Mf'AIMl'ITll-ra.tUO 
lt"'1l;~l&I~ f : l~~!t11i• l 1M 

Chq#:5873 .. ~ ,\':.-"--
U.N. .. ... 1-, . . .. ' 

....,,. H11111:llad ThinyTh1111lhAur.1i,d tlalla11 Incl Na C11rls. 

Coll'lpgrf11"111n.111.I • 

B.,c ◄2-49 

~ .. IN<l!5600l•U•t 
U3A 

2025-02-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~"»'lo 

Al"Jllll!', AIA~ATAT,'.;t.l(IAO 
l f4~~,~e-nus F 1~\l.J)i!,,lr,.,11111 

Chq#:5875 

•
, _ _,u,,,..,_ 
~l\•lt.."•m:;•,•, 

Nl,,t'Mundr!il Twtnty Ni .. Tl11:,,1\lnd Dolla,,..;d NO Cera 

CoiffCUF"~I 
Boa:42◄9 

$933,000.00 

US005~73 

$9Jl,000.00 

$929,000.00 

US005875 

11'01202$ 

I P29,0Dtl.OO 

us 00u • .-11s, 
SIMhOI.OfAl&l!l 

lib4m• NN :.400Z••-H t 
USA 

► tll ~ _:=-__ ... ___ _ 
r,r. 

2025-02-06 

• ' SUNWOLD FARMS 
80k261:i 

...r;1.1r , JJrMFTJ,T1 ... 0AA 
T. !1Ql>51 ... 1U8 F:"4:Jlj ME-•U':'9 

Ch #:5877 

,_., H~ T-rity 0,,. T'hot.wind Do1•1 and NG Cilnu 

Compau fin,r.oal • ' • 
8ow4249 • 

~loMN !li6002-4Z4g 
UOA 

$921 ,000.00 

US005877 

I.IJO.'l02S 

5 9'21,000.00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-06 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
1>ox2e~ 

ACM.l: .u.f!.1:t' •A•i:Mi:;,,ic • 
,-,:4-IJ; ~ (.Jill1 IIF- (4C3\ !,,oll,-41 l\l 

Chq#:5878 

MM 'll:~~,a ~~ °"1Yl.-.-dH11o(uu 

Co111peu fiP'Jll"ldCll 

Boa:4Z4'9 
Mcnlcato MN !:itiOOi.4249 

USA 

2025-02-06 

SUNWOLD F,iRMS 
60)1.=a~ 

/ICM~ A.LIICAT,HG'II.:-" 
l ; IY.,J) 646J::1111 F:r«.~J~'li-417!il 

Ch #:5870 

lrjlnr H~ndred fortw P'lw l'louWlnd l'.loUJfl 111d trrio Cr n,~ 

C:OffiPurfino,itl<lll 
So.:~249 
Mdnkalo MN 56(102-4249 

USA 

2025-02-06 

SUNWOL□ FARMS 
f0.<2S$ 

/\{;r.t~ . l•.I HI HIii TC:.IC'f,O 
, \◄ (\Ji ~(,,ZE,•tt F :4~;1_, ~•Ii ~170 

Chq#:5787_ 

•·., : 

_.,Eigtn:,<1.111ltn.1ne11dfr1t1hundl'edllt-/t~.r~1,1d~~ ' l 00 

p-,,~c:ai:iri~neMFeed 
.-oec.u 
P,11.~\a, S!l USA 
~7J66 

2025-02-07 

SL)NWOLO FARMS 
001(2G0 

.IICY~Al~lfl'Al0L'0"0 
T: l~I !11-'D•~!!III fl' : 1-!U~l-!.lb"'IFY 

Chq#:5883 

Nhc HUfldrl!d S,11,enty Nrol! TI'rlJU\lnd Oa: l,w:j; •IICI No CtnU 

Cpmpc<rf1n11ndiil 

IJnx ◄ Z-19 

Manlloto JN-.J 56002-4249 
USA 

$900,000.00 

US005878 

1,J0,'2[12.S 

S 900,000 UO 

$945 ODO.OD 

US005870 

lf.]0!1025 

$94.5,000.00 

IJ::I DOlUMI 

l!;~,,..CUlrJ;f:lrJ~ . Nl ~ !-~ •l,l;(IIJfll 

~e---

US005787 

Dt\TI:: J/27/2025 
P'H L:Jr. 'M-Y 

••,.-Dl,!i5l.<J6 

U!; Of"ll .i;F<:, 

~•;WQ.CrNai~ 

FE R: ~~1..- .. .1:>oXWN" 

WE l\: C • ' 

$979,000.00 

US005883 

lfll/202! 

$9i9,000.00 

2747 

Page: 15 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

2025-02-06 

~,: &UNWOLO FARMS ...... 
,l,('1[ , ,:._(l [AT.-,T~ Ot,O 

T:;!o031~~ •· f:r◄»;S4E.,t l 1 0 

Ch #:5879 

s,, tlundl t d rhirty t laht Thcllllll't CCI l1r111\d NoC:.n'::11 

Compterfinlnciol 
So-ic4249 
~l• »H &t;n?""lAf 
USA 

2025-02-06 

SUr,fWOLD FARMS 
£!,:))t~3(j 

J.·:'UF ;.LP.EFITAlOl!<",O 
T; 14'(11 5"f.- r,,UI, F <!Crjj~~;i,.41; ; 

·~~•rJCI F'cicll 
l'OBaKL' 
l'ad:s10ri SO US/\ 
5J3ti6 

Chq#:5786 

1' 0C5?0b .. 1:n103q, .. 0301: 

2025-02-07 

SUNWOW FARMS 
B0)(2~~ 

.1.C,..t1J.1!!!1't.111,: .. .101.(1 
l f•03JS45 ~~•6 F 1•0): S•E•417i 

Ch #:5886 

Nm• Hundr~dSllll:V Twon.oul.llnd Doi tin 11nd Mo (c,nc1 

~rnp.rltl"Fino,-cial 

Box'4249 
Mo,,h11t11 MN 56002-42'19 
USA 

2025-02-07 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX<'(iG' 

A::Mt. ... ieEITTAT~IJOAn 
T: ..,.OJJ,ii,O~•Jllll ~: i-lJJ:!l<l&-11;11 

Ch #:5882 

Nnt ~,mdntd f•&htyO,,tTl\Olllllld Oolt rl a-.:IN~ Ctr°* 

Compr:ierF,rpr,Qol 

BoK-4249 
~1D MN 56002-4249 
USA 

$638 000.00 

US005679 

S 63fl,000fVl 

US. 001.1.AAS 

"~ 'lll •i ~~.'.'~~;" 

USU05786 

MTE 1127/2025 
11:1 00 ffir 

$962,000.00 

US005866 

l•]l.'2025 

s 96~.oonoo 

$981,000.00 

US005B82 

$911,00000 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-07 Chq#:5885 

- ·, SUNWOLD FARMS -~~~.:~••~R•-
earn, 

A(:~ 4lt!~RTATQM'JAO 
T• •ol.0~)~1.b-!!l!UI F-1"°-")~<li4" iil 

Nrwth111drldS01,wy ThtJuj111d Ool!.lla,dffG~ 

Coinp1rr fJl'lll/lCicl 

B111114t<l9 

i ... ~ . .... ,.,,., . 

$970,000.00 

US005885 

1i:,1,202s 

s 1J10,aoo no 

·., 15 DOU,.fl•S 

Q.Wll'.ci.c.t•• ..... 
Ma!NlloMN 56001-424.9 

u .. P~Fl -~~ .. l>~~-\,paao,.,<a_""'_ -___ _ ... 

2025-02-07 Chq#:5887 $852,000.00 

$UNWOLD FARMS ~~~~:::- US005887 
oox, .. 

J.Cli'C, ,ll,.:ltRT.l)t,j(WIO 
1: l~t~•:mtl, .. J'Jl~S-41711 

ll1tii Hu,uhd Atty Two Tho~nnd 0o1:ar1111d No Ctntli 

COlll.pltfFillQl'lcical • •• 

loJl: ◄Z◄9 

Manlc,,:ro M.'-J !56002-◄20 

US< 

2025-02-07 

SUNWOLP FARMS 
80;r~ • 

N"..1,1r, .AIIIC"RT.ATOMO-'O 
f : 140l!W•M1', F:('1::ll5"t,.!1'7" 

Ch #:5884 

Min■ Hlmdrtd Sevt!l'lt'f'SLocTh11t1H/ld C)gllJU ar,d No ~nn 

COff¥1Hl'"FillOU\ciol 
Bu'4Z49 

MIY!mt-0 N.N '56{)02--1249 
U5A 

l/ll,'202:S 

$976,000.00 

US0058B4 

113112023 

S9J6,l100<1<1 

1 □ 10,ii.,111, □ ~r 1.,5 ,,a □ ~?E.□COD0,•1 

2025-02-08 

SUNWOLO FARMS 
BOICl:~~ 

.-C:W! .M.l!r~A'IA"OMCAC ~ 
T:14Ctl)b4t•>Bla F.1◄ a:>Jt.◄ C-◄ ".Je 

Chq#:5898 

US005898 

DATE 1/27/202S ... "'""' 
--3,181.EoO 

U~ 00LLAfl$ 

1,:';;~~/j 

... ~"i~---
Pln.&.,.• 

2748 

Page: 16 of23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

2025-02-07 Chq#:5881 $988,000.00 

$UNWOui Jl'Aflll.$ O
Q .... ,.,11 ... _ 

r.,.v :u. • • ~~""'.!~ .. 
ac:NII .W. .. •UA 1;M/lW> 

f , 1,,U"A-.. i,...a• t F l<IJA .... "'-17~ 

NIH MP'ldfed lta.lltv (Cfl.l lhOut.t"d oo11,a,.,i"d No~ 

COll'lf)C«'flfl'WKlil 

8oll'll'l9 

~lllll1a MN 56DOZ-U49 

USA '"' 

US005881 

l/ll,'20::S 

$\lU.000 00 

I.Ol0l2\r.libCl:1_. 1.5 , .. □□ ~BB.□00001 

2025-02-07 Chq#:5880 $992,000.00 

' - suNWOLo FARMS O ~ .. ,., .. I» .. US0051!80 U ••l"Oil.ll t• 
B(Jl(id ·-~i.--1•, 

•:Nlf:.AIOl'"lllA-e,•Jr,1,(1 
1 l~Ol)-31118 F-(fOO,~..IIH l!llJ'!D?S 

~992.000.00 

... 
"'"" ., 

NOl'!I H~ndred Nlflll't f11oo tho,.,u11~ Doll~•, ifld lrlo C.nll 

Campa,~ Fmani::'1';11 

llo114Z◄9 

,-,.u .. , ~\J ?;i60n-i24' 
USA 

U5 OCU,UIS 

5JNWCLDF.AR!.« 

Pft; : ~US~CGCUNt 

nn. <' 

2025-02-08 

SUNWOLD FAAMS 
BOiia& 

A(;:lll~AUJ~RTATOl,4o,r,.:J 
f , l....,;,Jt~lllr , l"O\J ,....11' 

Chq#:5891 

[lll'lt Hi.ndfH ~•1h1V F<W 11louu11D tlo llan ind No ~n11 

c,,ipe:ufl,,11r1cilll 

Bu:42~9 

$885,000.00 

tJu'o US005891 

- l r.nl&M 

5\JNll,Ul('f'&llll!l 

Mllnkato W.N ~002~249 

USA 
... ~1111 ~"'"""' ..-.... 

2025-02-08 Ch #:5889 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

'.r,cME, IIL~:~1:l!H 1~,J 
•c•roJ,..t,)818 F·{<,;1(.<GtHO 

~ ~«it,r1~ Cd'"""-4"" c,«u, 

Campur Fira1ci3I 
Bo.:4249 

.Mcmludo M.-..i 56002,4Z49 
U5A 

.. c: ... ~~----·1(•11, ... ·, 

"'l<.14"'"""'1WMI r 

$908,000.00 

US0058B9 

2.'l.'201S 

$901,060 00 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-08 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BON2~ 

ACUE,Al.2ER1 .. Tl)IJo,l,u 
T: (~CG15-tii:M1a Ft•:m5'11S•1l!) 

Bo114Z◄9 

~'W.ll\t:a.,\,1.\1 Blit0l-4Z49 
USA 

2025-02-08 

6UNWOLD FARM$ 
oox ... 

ACME. M.4ERTA TOM !!At 
1 +4t'.l: ~I.Jll1e F; l'G3)~11G 

Chq#:5905 $717,000.00 

•
~ " • t t'I•"'•-~,,~, .... 
rlil ■M••.t •l1' .. t 

US00S905 

2,'Jr.20~ 

$717,000.0tl 

I.it DOU.V'S 

~\l~~o'l~=S 

,e-it ~~ 
,CJ'. f""• 

Chq#:5888 $915,000.00 

US0051l88 

.. , 
p,ir11,tt...rid1tdFil":NnTh1;11•and Doll,rs1idNot1r•U 

Compeer- F!ncrt~!ril 

i9LS.OO0,OO 

IJl!:C<lLl..i.1115 

llJM'l'OL::f.-.l'Y.!i .. 
'" OP~ll 

" 

9olc ◄249 

2025-02-11 

" "' """" " 

SUNWCLO FMMS 

'"'" .. •c~r"-. .i.ll"AT&TOVIO.l.O 
T (•~50~!1\f f:(~O:i'ta!iL6-t.11!1 

S~FlfumsT,uckhjllC 
P08o)IJ9() 
Pau'JM IA USA 
51.IH6 

2025-02-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
i'"'.IJ,00 

&C',IE."-ltw::"IA l:ll.llr.A:'I 
T (<:t,5)5'1t.:, l1 f ; •1Jlj)~~,41;"' 

l(AV'I 011. A.GRISC:R\IJas 
"" ... u 
P.:irtston 5D USA 
!;il66 

Chq#:5899 

Chq#:5900 

PF.R 

m 

"\J(:.~' 

$6,490.0! 

US005899 

DATE l/27/202J 
MM :!:I 'tW( 

"'""'6,490.08 

'.:S DOUAfl!I 

fl. N\\:)l ftfARU6 

"" -~ir-"'-""""" __ ' __ _ 
, e11.y , 

US005900 

DII.TE 2/l/20Z.S 
MHM 'ifl,'f 

'4•88,7◄1.8J 

l.t..lX'IIIIA$, 

,:,•A~U ,UI 

""" ~~it,"'~,, ••• ' 
SC, JI ~r--__. 

2025-02-08 

6UNWOLD FAAMS 

AC~E. ,-~
1:fl~': TOM a,t,t 

T:1'1T.)J~Ml10F":r40l)~..&1i8 

2749 

Page: 17 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Chq#:5890 $902,000.00 

•
c.a11011,....,.,.u,u•1ti.-
1111,-•~lHfl!,N 
: .. U-.&,•A t»m 

US005S90 

2:l!~Ol$ 

Mlttll.llKkrdf.OThcu~ 001M1.-,dltoC.,m; 

Ca"'f'U"flrlarKlol 

S902,000 00 

Boie 424-9 

Mo,,1.,,1,;,Mr.J 5b002"""2'1119 
USA 

2025-02-08 

SUNWOLD FARM& 

'"'""' K.N/falflf':nAn,.t~ 
11 (4«1}),(5 ~11 F.(•IIi16Lll••tn 

Chq#:5904 

E1tnt HUr"ldrtcl'iflllfttY TIIIU Tl'lOuMnd D01i1ri ■I'd lllo (.ent1 

Compe1rF1nanDDI 

k1e ◄ 2•U 

Manka10 MN 1:16002-4249 

USA 

$873,000.00 

US005904 

2/ll.i:02~ 

s sn.000.00 

LS.OCLLNIS 

?fill'\~~~~:::··= 

.1,o~c.1,i!1,E.'iE. □~.- .,, 5 1aoe1rnoooot 

2025-02-11 

IUNWOLD FARMS 
oo, .. 

.li:PJE..ALBEl's.O.lOM0/10 
1: (t0JJ,•6-a1, ~. (4C::1]~4$--U1') 

Chq#:6005 

... Thlfty-18VGnt,lcU£andniri.,l'IW'ldted lil)-aidxx/100 

Pl' ir.o lme f,qnss llC 
85DSOakat.aRO 
Clnb SD U~ .,,,. 

2025-02-11 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
90;. Jl>I; 

...Ct.C."'40CRTAl;,t,:1U/W 
T0 (,l(lf,,&O~II.! F +t-»)~◄ li-01\-

IC.IYLOR AGA:SCltVlCES 
POBcxU 
Par~tn;i SD USA 
me.. 

Chq#:5902 

· -~·~:';~"-
• c ... 1-, .. ... ,,. 

$37,950.00 

US00600S 

DAT~ ,J/3/rf"~ 
~""'37,950.00 

U.lil'lO.LMS 

$~8,833.92 

US005902 

DATE 2/l/2025 
YI-I OD Wt" 



CWB 
Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-12 Chq#:5908 $901,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
itOX:!66 

AC:WE,AIBE:AT .. TOl,/0._0 
T: l'tN!:!1•6:s~,, ~:,~:ini.-.•,.,.n, 

Co...pQ!ff11UW>C111I 

b~249 
Ma.Mita MN 56002-42411 

USA 

.. -~-~:.~:!~ .... ~-. ..,,.,, ... US005908 

2!J..':ID25 

UOl,00000 

US OOI.LA"C 

SUN1•1C,.DF.I.P.lolS 

•ai ~:.,teOUlff 

PIA ft~ 

2025-02-12 Ch #:5921 $611,000.00 

..... 

SUNWOLD FARMS -"'"-~'''""''-_.,. .... ,-,.-.,. 
BOXH& 

_,;1.tj;J,C.~TATIWOl,O 
1 i,,<G)6'9·311~ f. (~tlj!:-"""1'1) 

Sll tt.,.Ddte::iiUIWlt~ OIWJ.Afl>Sho tiMo;a 

Comp1:uFfnancial 

Bci.c4249 
N1:ri::1H MU l::&001..o!,U t 
v .. 

u ,o..,.,11w 1,-m , 
US005921 

l!JiZO:S 

Stilt,1)0000 

o.J.!ir:OU.AJUI 

• "-'""'V.0 ••·-\\\1: ~~~~ 

2025-02-12 Chq#:5907 $909,000.00 

,. .. 
·"" "' 

Stltn'IOLD FAJlfAS • . • i:Z!~',:i::.~ US005907 
l!JOXH.6 

J.(:~£.1,.LBERTo\TOM:J,r,,C 
T. [•03J)'D•~IIJ r:140,):-i1141V 

1'11n11{~ndfldtrllne-lhou~ Doll•1 ► Midh0C•nu 

CM,pn.r f'111Cn;jg.J 

Box ◄249 

.2.'411<1:!S 

5 ?O!J,l)Q(l,00 

U5GOL~ 

~ ••.w.A 

,., .. , ~~ u .. .:u:: ...... , 

PliA: C,,.-----

2025-02-12 Chq#:5912 $864,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS . ~- -•~~-:rt~· US005912 
1oxae 

"-CW:.AUIEAl~T01o1,~ 
r1•n.i) t~, a,11 F: 1.0:))fi.4Ga,>) 

EiltlcMu~rtdSln\l~Thou~ Dollt•ltndNoCr.m 

CcinlpUl"F1nonclc1I 

B01CU◄9 

VS< 

:U4,'21>J:S 

$ Ut.00000 

l'tlt.C·..----_-

2750 
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Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

2025-02-12 

suNWOLD FAAMS 
!!0>:26& 

IICME A1.0CATA1JMO.li0 
1'Qlt ,....,.ltl ~ •>»~ .. .,, 

Cha#:5914 

Ni ... """'11edSh'1nr,OMfll0tJW~ Og• .,-••1411:iCellO 

C4Nptlt firlMCial 
8oi12◄9 

Monki:lta MN 56002°4241i1 

USA 

~025-02-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
3!>). l e-! 

~ Al.lllR-A 1(")0-.0 
• WJJ)-•11 tl•03/ S4(,<1179 

Chq#:5906 

:. e:::-:::~•:,"•o,H. 
~~ .... ··· 

Nil'IC'HundrrdFOur,HnTllo.&Wn0 Doll1r11ndr;ooin15 

COfllpttrfina11;:i..,I 

8'1.IC4249 
Mank4ro MN 56002!-4149 

VS< 

2025-02-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOK~&& 

AC'IIC.AlCICRTATOMO,.O 
r 1.o.i1 ,u-~~u, 1-, l•-1m~~•17' 

Chq#:5910 

• 
(&MUIIM/ftfU!~I-

• ~C:.!~'=~~";., 

E11ht Kurdred EIJhty $1• lh~uund Doll••$ ,nd Nlil '"""' 

~!'fff"F•nanclal 
Bo.4t◄9 

$971,000.00 

US005914 

S97J,(100.00 

$914,000.00 

6~'0 US005906 

2.'4!.l:0'25 

$914,DOOOO 

$886,000.00 

US005910 

v.cnn1s 

SIIIUlltJ.(10 

l.'/IDl'lll.olRII 

~.or•'lt.l~ 
Nai•oto NN '6002•◄249 

UOA 
f'CR: ~ 1 .:$.CCl:J.tr 

"" 

2025-02-12 Chq#:5909 

SUNWOLD FARMS --~-:.':!··-
BOX.2~$ ~ .... •,H ~~I• 

&CIJI!: .IJ.B(ffl'lTc,,I~ 
r: 1.0:,) iu .wnu F •,.c:J1 s~ ... , 1V 

fl(tlllu'\41ffh.......,., 1!0..6Mf Otli.tr lM1112 """1, 

C:uJnp«~ fln0.11clal 
8ox ◄Z◄9 

$890,000.00 

US005909 

2,'4/202J. 

S &~000.00 

u1c:ci.1.aRr. 

I 1'-""""::., ....... 

vs.< ··· ~~lr. ... """ .. _-_· __ _ 



ewe 

~5-02-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
:l(JKi'li6 

11,Ct,.tE ,l,L6E.ATAT0MC-"l 

Canadian 
Western Bank 

Chq#:5911 

T :•-~~!~~.9~!> .~ l•O~l&I0,<11~ 

~iKhl M~r.llcd SCWncy Slo.11\clJ~ Doll.lli and tio ~n~ 

C11mp,e.r.rfi'lll'1Clt1I 

$876,000.00 

US005911 

2,'4,'2025 

S 870,0J.:IO.OO 

u& ~=..J.Ans, 
Btlx .. Z49 
l,l,,w,,111J,U.,1 !~149 
us, 

Pe~ ¥ ~h-sc,~~~~~~s 
PEA:,--• 

2025-02-12 Chq#:5916 

SUt-.lWOLD F"ARIIIS ·~i1l;!.., ■lH~ 
BOY.2119 CAC. ..... M r ■l"d l 

ACrJC A1.&E.R1A1DIIUAO 
r1•0:.1!.4&-31118F:t<111l'.l)!'.4D.._,7g 

Nine t1undrl'd Slo.W Two ThouHnd D11llu11nd No C■nu. 
Compur fina11ci11I 
9Q)l4249 

2025-02-12 

~OLD FARMS 
BOX~ 

... r.-.u:. a,nrRTA-i:'ACAO 
T:,~C3)~0-l8111 F t~Ol;~1e,1;11Eo 

Ch #:5918 

111N11111AJ,,t-,rrflv1 ,-.ccn-aon.:1111 oai:1,u /fl ew. 

Compu.r fina,cJ4I • 

80.:c--42-49 

~~i>~ ~Oll..41:49 
U5' 

2025-02-12 

6UNW2,~~6~ARM$ 

ACM~ ",LBERTATOr.'IIAC 
1 t,,1◊~~)[11C f('0J)~le,...&17U 

Chq#:5915 

•
C.......... -PIU JU.• 
A11 -, IUll!ll l'T ""' 
(:IQl"'All'• IP 

Nin111 Hurd111d Silty FiVl!Tha..~"nd °'1ll~r>ant No(.P.nlJ, 

Co111petrFl,•u1,1ddl 

&,c4249 

$962,000.00 

D~J US005916 

w,202,:; 

$962,00000 

$953,000.00 

US00591B 

SYSJ,000,00 

$965,000.00 

US005915 

21S!202S 

$965,00000 

2751 

Page: 19 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

2025-02-12 Chq#:5913 $760,000.00 

PAV 

SUNWOLD F.AAMS 

"""' I\C'A!:,M.~~HIAl~IJOQ 
T:(<0~16<G;)61E f ;•;.>l)6'4~-"lrD 

~~~Skrt ~lrrf botl.H\,il"l:IIWJ~ 

C11,:,pnrFillGl"ldal 
8o.w4249 ~M...,~,..., 
us, 

US005913 

yq,'102.5 

S 760,00000 

LO'° L ca.1:, 1u,,0911• t,,5 ••10DH.OOOQ00,1• 

2025-02-12 Chq#:5920 $935,000.00 

EIUNWOLD FAFIMS . .. :?.':'li("ti:!''"- US005920 
8011 ~,;,; 

;.cl/lE1'L.eERTATOl'IIDAC 
T: l'O~) ~•6-~019 F: 140)) 5-'6•.lli9 

Nlf>t Hvndrt,d fhl,w Fi~e Tllo~Qnd D'oll1r1 ll'ICI No Ct,,., 

Cumpmt fW111ric.icl 
&1114'2~9 
Ma,l,,oro MN 56002-4249 

US, 

-t.11.. ...... .... ,.,11 

2025-02-12 Chq#:5919 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
R0ll2'66 

ACIJC: . .-.i.~EAlll.lUt,tU.W 
T•t~oo,~n1:Ja1& F,[,D:J)r.46-tl?g 

Nine ltJ11.drell Forw 51~ T1101mnd 00u1n 1nON0Cftl11 

Comptt~ flr.anc,111 
BOJC ◄249 

2025-02-12 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BOX1a • 

.i.G~C,-,LD~RTATOtJJAC 
1:l40l)~6Jll18 f:1"03)~64119 

~::;:~i41 .. ' 

..,A.1,.,w -'600J-474J 

U5' 

Ch #:5917 

•::-;::-,~~;!.,._ 
(.I.WAA(_Q'U ~ •I• 

2r,.120~, 

S9JS,fl0000 

l.6.DCllARS . ~ ....... 
~~ ~,<~ ,... 

$946 ODO.OD 

US005919 

2 15:2025 

t946,000 00 

$957,000.00 

US005917 

215;2025 

1ii9S1,00U.Cll 

rnrn;i.i!l,,1:,q,oCiU• 1,,5 l □D'iS?□□Cl □□,•· 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-13 

SUNWOU> fMr.iS ,,,,.. 
a<;MC, lrU Ull',1.lCUC,.A(I 

T: ,• .•,: :r.•~·,lotll, F "llJl 5'8•179 

Ch #:5922 $998000.00 

US005922 

2161202!1 

NJ<_. H.iiNll'Y~ Jll!Mf'f£er"i 11".Ntt!'O °'I.Kl •t1l ,lotf"U s 99R,noo oo 

L•.5.00Ll>"S 

SLY,~0..0F.YIIJS 

' Co'l'fleerfinanclol • • 
Ba>C-1Z◄9 

N.ubt•~- ~ ... Z"• 1 
USA 

2025-02-13 

SUNWCLD FARMS 
bO;i;~r, 

-C-..1,tE-.i_EIERTAT~IJUMI 
':" '.0l):'M6:1111~ ~ :◄>l.l)'W!'t◄ l ;B 

~Y\_.:"m'" 

Ch #:5926 $982 000.00 

--~-~~,n.!,•' ..... US005926 
• i.-r...,., ,,,,.,1, 

216.'20~!1 

Nll"lt H1.1ndftd ~lil"T'r' Two n.o~u,111 Oolloll\ Jrd No (.«II~ 

Cofflle« flrm,c.i4I ~ 

$982,000 00 

US COLL,U~:; 

!IIL••,i.~01.DFAPII!\ lbt:"1249 

~i.M."I !~••tc!ll 
u .. 

2025-02-13 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
11cx2e~ 

J,-:;\1:1:.Ll!!:JTVt.TOM•:.C 
, (~r,;I) 14&.::.111 F. tl03)1i~6-~170 

""···~ "'"""''" 
PER: - - ~ .. -1o=~ - --- --

Chq#:5790 $1,221.76 

.., ~~'W~IIUI US005790 
c,,t;~r • .aor.rm 

DATI; 1/6/2025 
rit'lt CDY'("(Y 

"'OM thoJU.rv:I tNO hUIICI~ toYen:Y•one 11nd 715 J 1~ 

5einpcrRFor(l'l.<:."'r1Vt~LLC 

'°""'"" Pl'Jlln■ JA US,I. 
Sl{)II!; 

2025-02-13 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
BO)(~U 

ACML,MJJLR7,'1Tt,,4~ 
T,l•·»:,1G-:Jl!III r c1,;:,;~•l!.◄ I~ 

~ RFaffl\STNddnJUC 
,Ob"'° 
~~ IAIJSI. 
Sl~ti 

U& OOL' ..... .PI; 

6lll.Y/a.D,,.,-,..& 

·~~ 
~~ c:;.,· 

,o 3.0 Ii! i,,r,,qE,Qq1• l, S 

Chq#:5896 

USO0SB96 

DATE 1/212025 
MIii oov,n 

t.lSt:au.Ju\..'\ 

~ u•~ 
:;wl vi;.KO>ll~f 

rcn o, . 

2752 

Page: 20 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

2025-02-13 

SUNWCM..ci FAA FAS 
&C••w 

,1,n,r ... nrRT.1TOMUC:· 
l it-::l;-•lli!a f: (4El3J S1'·◄ 1;,; 

Chq#:5928 

lklt~=-~·c11tr 1,i,o1_,....,, C)dl.m •nd tlot4"111 

CornpcuF!n7ici<II 
So.(4249 
~loMN !16002-4249 
USA 

2025-02-13 Chq#:5927 

$972,000.00 

USOD.5928 

S97i,OOOOO 

$978,000.00 

SUNWOLD FARMS • c--'"'"'•-•-• .,:,a O l~Hl~# US005927 
IOX2"JI ""'(j,0 ............ 11 , 

,'Cl,IE AL.:11:ATATONO>L, 
14('.•l; StP,ll\11'; f • (o&lll) !1~~_.17~ 

N,119Hu..drt,dS.,.,1nrytl1htThouund DoD1P\1nd"oCtrn1 

(Q"'F"'"F,ria11c,11I 
8(1)(-42-49 
lilqdmf• Wil!i&OOC..1114-9 .,. 

2025-02-13 

• • SUNWOLP FARMS 
eow~ti1; 

-.r;t.1r AlnrRT .. TOt.'0--'0 
T: !~00)11•15-l,116 r !'O:IJ !,l,f,.-4 i,A 

Cha#:5924 

Nht 1'fo11dted f'ehtvMne lhouilTld boll.lr, and NO Cem-. 

C1J111p«rfn:Jnckil •. • 
80JC-'l49 

11!&".MJ• JI~"' ~ -i ~•t 
USA 

2025-02-13 

•·,: r ISUNWdLo FARMS 
90)1.:.;st, 

Ar.I.Ill' •110,RlATCIJOAO 
1 i,,1,)..t:~"-" :.!Ill F:r•w1~;;••111 

Chq#:5923 

NIN ttunij,ltd Nlllf l.¥ ,ou, rh-.iil'ld c;,11..-~ ,ind No (:ef)U 

Ca~Fil'IIIIICIOI 
9~42411 

Allcr.,L,.1111NN!ll«Q.-4.249 

USA 

1'61.l01$ 

S ~71,0(101)0 

u6DC-~S 

~.JN""Ol.tlH'll.lS Al ~, ~.-'CC-0\.lh-

$989,000.00 

US005924 

15989,0QODl'J 

vs 001.1.Ant 

.!l.'t<"l'tCA..OFAAMS 

~~~ 
"" -

$994,000.00 

U5005923 

JJ6f.m!S 

S!Nt,000.DO 

US~I.AllS 

-~,...,..-~ 
~~, ,c,, AC"";•JVl.jt 



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-13 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
~'Xi&e . 

aa.-£,AU!EP-.. T(M04(1 
' !~)~~31111 J ,ll:?J~PHl1, '• 

Ulmpu.rFinar,dal 
lar-42•9 
MMli::1110 MN !:i6002-4249 

USA 

2025-02-14 

EUNWCLD FARMS 
~~-&eME..-.L.!ERT.-,TotJU.l.c 

, 1in.i1~~on1t r • 1.im~•~4Hg 

Chq#:5925 

·• ~~,_.::. ... -
r.-Mol!,,u. · w111 

Chq#:5930 

•
"'-C-'-t'\11 ... _~ 
n•,nJU!nr 
<oi, ......... , .,. ., • . 

~.,, Hundr•dThlrt'(~Thouwnd Dollan a,.d f\loC•nu 

'4:1,npt.et•FiMnc;ial 

$987,000.00 

US005925 

2!6.'2Cl1.5 

5,m,ooooti 

$936,000.00 

US005930 

2ii.'20:?.5 

S9]6,00001l 

UICICU Nl'I 
B,,;,"4249 
M1111kato MN Si!i002-4Z49 

USA 
'U\ ~,-i~~ -~ 

2025-02-14 Ch #:5932 

SUNWOLD FARMS 
l!ICur.a 

.-Ct.'E, A.DCATAT~LA0A0 

••:...~~~,-:!~UNt 

Ti (~QJ) .c:•~-.!,PI f: •i~l) .5-46◄ \lll 

~ ... I!' Hu"ct-td s.ilf\"111:!A Thau1,11nd 0oll1n Ind ND c 1~b 

CDIT\PMl"Firant1al 

BolC4249 

USA 

C,~QUlr,,.lnPITI 

2025-02-14 Ch #:5934 

.. .. SUNWOLD FARMS 
l,O,J;;tit 

.-cr,,iE, .I.LBERl.li ,.~•~o-.u 
T :..,,l):'io0~'1(11~ I' \•,:,l,;646•'1?9 

ffil"I 11~ric!ttd it\otllly l"'HTholll~ tloli.111 ll'ld NoC11111 

Cor.ipurf1rono.ol 

ioA4i?49 

$916,000.00 

US005932 

S 916.00000 

$773,000.00 

USDD59:34 

217/102~ 

S lH,00000 

U9C-~ 
,.,...,,i.o,J.,...,.. 

Mllllk4taMN 56002_..249 

USA ... _ \ll~~\\l."'-=""°""'- ----
F 

2025-02-14 

BUNWOI.D FARMS 

"""'" ~E, "1.BERUToliil•"-J 
T :◄ ta)~..ri ~1~ F ;4«\)~◄119 

2753 

Page: 21 of 23 
Customer No.: 745908 
Statement date: 28FEB2025 

Chg#:5929 $943,000.00 

· ·t-.. ,,,,, ... _ ".fa 
- ~':!.:':',11 • ~ US005929 

217.'2025 

N,,. Hu"JJ,ed Fcirty thnt Ttic~and 0011~1, 11'111' l'ia CMl'li. 

°"'1pHrF1nnncldl 

Iii 943,000.00 

BolC.IIZ-49 

Mcilkaro MN 56002-4249 

US< 

2025-02-14 

SUNWOLD FARMS 

""""' >.er.,!,..U,Ul'T,T(Mo,t,,J 
1" f403) !'"4l 1~•9 F:\:C31!i,6-4119 

Chq#:5931 $924,000.00 

- ~ 11."t.r-:~---. US005931 
''"' .... , .... , ll''" 

2'7,':!02.S 

~Jn1 H1a1drl!'d TWP.ntv ~IU' Thoui.and 04!11!'.' 1ndJ.10 C'tnl! 

Comptu FiMntia.l 

5 92~,(ll)'J 00 

U! tOLl,..I.R~ 

S~WO.DU~MS ~ ·'$ ·JS~CCCJrr 

lka•4Z"!I 
~ .. il.N 5600,t..c,,j 

USA 

2025-02-14 

SUNWOLD FAFIMS 
OOX266 • 

Ji'c:I.IC,,.L!!CHIAIDPI0'-0 
t (40:J:1&16J&1i: •.•03"15-16-4179 

Chq#:5933 $908,000.00 

, -~~.~::~~1•:~llfllNI( 
• • u.r.•n-. •~,r~•" 

US005933 

2/71201S 

N,11t tturdred E11ht lhOUi.ll~d Coll•~ and ND C..nt. $ 901,QOO.OO 

;:;~:irclldof 1' 

Mcmm:t• MN '61:VJl .(Z.CI 
USA 

2025-02-18 

BUNWOLD FARMS 
~;l;ffl 

ACME.ALBEf!TA'lfVdQA(J 
1l j,CJ'F..,,.Ui hld, -M6◄1n 

N;9sTl'Urla~ 
ll!i!l&'.lttl>n. 
N~lo Mil USA 
56158 

Chq#:6006 

u.s tJa.l...AJd ....-....... 
"" ;;;~;;=~~e~ .. =-~~·=•:-::::= FClt ~ 

$3,724.00 

US006008 I 
DATE 2/31202S _,."" 

....,..3,72 ◄ .00 

US.DCl..!..J\PS 

P!Jl' ~;::.:~ 

·~ 1<1<~-C.::'.'::::====---



ewe Canadian 
Western Bank 

2025-02-18 

SUNWOLD FAA MS 
tt!JS2" 

Jlr,tJ:' . 1-lll,EllT.:.TOMQAC 
l , 1~16'.'t'IIA l jl@t,,i{,.4fl1, 

1llta'rN'J0Nl't1,i0t!dv!.1l111 
P,0,8oilll'll17 
Grar.:l Fork!. ND USA 
se2,:m-260? 

2025-02-20 

6UNWOLD FARMS ...... 
llf:11~ -'IIHt-HI" 1•::M•JAQ 

T , ~,~'11',!llna F.,~U:'Q:Ylti•U 711 

Chq#:6004 

Chq#:6008 

USOQ6004 

OATE 2/2.'2025 
..,. ro 'f'IYY 

....... 3,779.9? 

$8,125.00 

US00600!I 

DATE 2/10/2025 
HMDC'f'rYY 

'"Etghlth:uHnc:lon11h1.tndradh!Nlty-lhM•n:lirxl100 '""6,125.00 

•o 

"" ,,,, .. .. Prlrn,a T'.rnll E',lpr-an I.LC 
B50SCtkmaP.l:io 
Collb SD USA ,,,,,, 

2025-02-25 

SUNWOLD FARM$ 
!K)X,~ 

,,!;t,!C;J.BEf--llllJL1:'\l\r. 
- ~JJ) l,I~ ~ 0 f :4,J3)~~~U?A 

J$ Out.Lit.~ 

:: ;:. ~~=='~•=;;:..=·:.=·-:=,r=•====== 

Chq#:5903 
....._ ,_,.,V'Uwl ,_ 
~ ht, ■ ,;,,,p'YI°"' ..--- ... ........ 

$65,294.5~ 

US005903 
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